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$44,734,612 

Item Amount2
GFC Baseline (using FY 2025-26) 315,813,196
Salary Increases 8,533,052           
Wage Studies Implementation 3,216,560           
Workers Comp Increase 2,083,426           
IHSS Wage Increase 3,412,704           
General Liability and Property Insurance 2,158,584           
Jail Medical 8,600,000           
Cost Allocation Plan Increases 6,000,000           
Loss of Measure AA for on-going 3,136,759           
FY 2025-26 Cannabis Augments Positions 868,865               
FY 2025-26 Cont Reserve Augments Position 3,776,744           
FY 2025-26 Cont Reserve Augments Items 2,197,918           
FY 2025-26 Security Guard Costs 750,000               

Total Estimated GFC Demand 360,547,808

Total GFC Revenue Projected FY 2026-27 333,757,445

Overage/(Shortage) (26,790,363)       


Sheet2

		Unassigned Fund Balance		$39,907,871

		FY 2026-27 Cost Increases		$20,000,000

		Life Foundation Building Acquisition		$8,000,000

		Reserve for FY 2025-26 Contingencies		$2,000,000

		Public Works unfinished emergency Proj		$1,372,413

		Public Works Security Services		$235,583

		IT Public Education in Government Funds (PEG)		$428,850

		Strategic Reserve General Growth		$4,821,518

		BOS Discretionary Funds		$58,840

		Subtotal 		$36,917,204

		Remaining		$2,990,667





BEYR

		Item		Amount		% GF		Amount2		315813196

		GFC Baseline (using FY 2025-26)						315,813,196

		Salary Increases		19,764,074				8,533,052

		Wage Studies Implementation		5,348,503				3,216,560

		Workers Comp Increase		2,083,426		100%		2,083,426

		IHSS Wage Increase		3,412,704		100%		3,412,704

		General Liability and Property Insurance		2,158,584		100%		2,158,584

		Jail Medical		8,600,000		100%		8,600,000

		Cost Allocation Plan Increases		6,000,000		100%		6,000,000

		Loss of Measure AA for on-going		3,136,759		100%		3,136,759

		FY 2025-26 Cannabis Augments Positions		868,865		100%		868,865

		FY 2025-26 Cont Reserve Augments Positions		3,776,744		100%		3,776,744

		FY 2025-26 Cont Reserve Augments Items		2,197,918		100%		2,197,918

		FY 2025-26 Security Guard Costs		750,000		100%		750,000



		Total Estimated GFC Demand						360,547,808



		Total GFC Revenue Projected FY 2026-27						333,757,445



		Overage/(Shortage)						(26,790,363)



		Shortfall Solutions and Options						Amounts

		FY 2024-25 Fund Balance Carryover						20,000,000

		Target GFC Reductions						5,000,000

		Measure AA TOT Swap 						9,806,822

		Measure AA FY 2025-26 Continued						3,136,759

		Cost Plan/insurance/ Absorbtions Change						280,000

		Realignment Swap 10% H to SS						1,323,998

		Realignment Swap 10% BH to SS						1,571,925

		VAMP/VRP Hold						2,880,000

		PARS 115 UAL Drawdown						6,000,000

		Reduce amount to Cap Projects						5,000,000

		General Departamental GFC reductions 1%						2,702,083

		Total Possible Solutions						57,701,587





BEYR Updated

				BEYR		UPDATED 1.25.26

		FY 2026-27 GFC Base Line		315,813,196		315,813,196		Solution 

		Salary Increases		8,533,052		8,533,052

		Wage Studies Implementation		3,216,560		3,216,560

		Workers Comp Increase		ERROR:#REF!		1,396,632		Changed Allocation				ERROR:#REF!

		IHSS Wage Increase		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		General Liability and Property Insurance		ERROR:#REF!		1,425,918		Changed Allocation				ERROR:#REF!

		Jail Medical		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Cost Allocation Plan Increases		ERROR:#REF!		(3,514,191)		Finalized Cost Report Variance

		Loss of Measure AA for on-going		ERROR:#REF!		- 0		Moved to be continued to be funded by Measure AA

		FY 2025-26 Cannabis Augments Positions		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		FY 2025-26 Cont Reserve Augments Positions		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		FY 2025-26 Cont Reserve Augments Items		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		FY 2025-26 Security Guard Costs		ERROR:#REF!		250,000

		Road Fund Positions Measure AA				1,673,966

		TOT Swap Contingency Reserves 				1,500,754



		Total Estimated GFC Demand		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



		Total GFC Revenue Projected FY 2026-27		333,757,445		332,702,418



		Overage/(Shortage)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		General Fund Contribution Reduction Options		Est Amounts

		General Departmental GFC reductions 1%		2,702,083

		Target GFC Reductions		2,359,646		5,000,000				Health Dept Reduction  25%

		Measure AA TOT Road Fund Swap 		9,806,822

		Measure AA FY 2025-26 Continued		5,873,792				3,136,759

		Realignment Swaps		3,000,000						6.25

		VAMP/VRP Limit Contributions		2,880,000

		Measure AA to Cap Projects		5,000,000						40,000,000

		PARS 115 UAL Drawdown		6,000,000						3,809,523.81

		Reduce amount to Cap Projects		5,000,000

		Community Programs Reallocations		X

		Increase Revenue		X

		Decrease GFC Costs		X



		Total Possible Solutions		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

						-3554112

						ERROR:#REF!





Sheet1

		Potential Shortfall Solutions and Options

		Target GFC Reductions		Measure AA to Cap Projects

		Measure AA TOT Road Fund Swap 		PARS 115 UAL Drawdown

		Measure AA FY 2025-26 Continued		Reduce amount to Cap Projects

		Gen Liab, Work Comp,Prob cost reallocation		Community Programs Reductions

		Realignment Swaps		Increase Revenue

		VAMP/VRP Hold No contributions		Decrease GFC Costs

		General Departmental GFC reductions 1%

		FY 2024-25 Fund Balance Carryover



				20,000,000





GFC Incentive

		Pro's		Con's

		Promotes Cost-Efficiency 		Weakened central fiscal control

		Avoids wasteful 'spend-it-or-lose-it' behavior		Lack of equitable distribution

		Encourages financial responsibility		Budget complication & oversight burden

		Supports General Fund is last resort		Fund balance volatility

				Not all Departments are under the same fiscal pressures





GFC ALLOCATION







General Fund 
Cost Reduction 

Options
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Control Workforce Growth

Department GFC Utilization

GFC Allocation Formula Adjustments

Departmental Incentive – GFC Retention 

Targeted Departmental Budget Reviews  

Additional Options for GFC Reductions



Control 
Workforce 

Growth
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Current Strategy

• Soft Hiring Freeze – Widely Used, Limited Impact

• Pros: Provides immediate and visible cost
containment

• Cons: Administratively burdensome; inconsistent 
application; positions often filled through 
exceptions, reducing savings



Control 
Workforce 

Growth
General Funded 

Positions
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Alternative Strategies
Cap total authorized filled positions by 

department
Delay GFC funded recruitments 60–90 

days
Standardize Budgeting for Vacant 

Positions. 
Auto-eliminate long-term vacancies (e.g., 

>12, 18, or 24 months)
Attrition-Based Reduction: Fill only a 

defined percentage of vacated positions
Voluntary Retirement Incentive



Workforce Overview (All County)7

Authorized positions peaked in FY 2024-25

FY 2025-26 
• Decrease in Authorized Positions
• Highest Filled Position

 



All County
Departments 

Vacancy Rates
Start FY 2025-26

# of Departments

8

7

6

10

4

Under 5%

Under 10%

10-20%

Greater than 20%

• 2 departments currently have over 25% of their approved positions 
vacant.

• 7 departments began the fiscal year with 1 or fewer vacant positions.
• 1 department started the fiscal year with 282 vacant positions.



Duration of Vacant Positions (All Depts)6)9

• 58% of vacancies are under 12 months — 
most are recent openings. 446 Positions

• 326 positions greater then 12 Months

• 236 positions vacant greater then 18 months

• 155 positions vacant greater then 2 years

• 61 positions vacant longer then 3 years.

772 Total Vacancies as of 1.22.26 



Historical  Attrition Rates
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Departments CY 2022 CY 2023 CY 2024 CY 2025 TOTAL
4000 - Health -3 16 15 15 43
3200 - Public Works 9 12 18 -6 33
5010 - Social Svcs 13 -3 23 -7 26
2300 - Sheriff-Coroner -7 1 20 -2 12
3100 - HCD 2 3 3 0 8
1110 - Auditor 2 6 -2 -2 4
2810 - Ag Commissioner -1 0 3 2 4
1040 - Dept of Emer Mngmt 0 3 0 0 3
1170 - Treas/Tax Coll 3 -1 2 -1 3
2270 - Public Defender 5 0 1 -4 2
6210 - Co-Op Ext. 1 0 0 0 1
1080 - Cival Rights Office 1 0 -1 0 0
1210 - County Counsel -3 1 1 0 -1
1300 - Clerk of Board -1 0 0 0 -1
1410 - Elections -1 -1 0 1 -1
1520 - Emergency Comm -4 8 -2 -3 -1
2550 - Probation 2 -9 5 1 -1
1000 - Board of Supvs -1 -1 1 -1 -2
6110 - Library 0 -1 -1 0 -2
1050 - County Admin 3 -5 1 -2 -3
2240 - Dist Atty -6 3 6 -6 -3
9300 - Water Resources 0 -2 1 -2 -3
1060 - Human Resources -2 1 0 -3 -4
1930 - ITD -2 -1 -2 -1 -6
1180 - Assessor/ClkRec -4 -3 -1 1 -7
2250 - Child Support -4 0 -3 -1 -8
9600 - NMC -42 19 -8 2 -29
Total (All County) -40 46 80 -19 67



Recommended Options 
to Control Workforce 

Growth 

General Funded 
Departments
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Establish Maximum Filled Positions by Department 
(GFC Departments) To control Department Growth

Delay initiation of all recruitments by 60-90 days 

Eliminate long term vacancies > 24 months (155 
Positions)

Standardize vacant position budgeting

Explore  Retirement Incentive Program



GFC Reduction 
Options

Dept Usage

GFC Departments
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FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25
244,367,267 232,801,432 253,469,744

Ending Department Specific Fund Balances


PIVOT Concept (3)

		DEPT4		(All)

		Fund		(All)

		Sum of Beginning Balance		Column Labels

		Row Labels		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2026

		Asset		3,189,099,610		3,594,954,225		4,117,817,158		4,717,168,195		5,010,876,539		4,961,547,182

		Liability		(1,545,823,621)		(1,784,658,578)		(2,126,576,628)		(2,568,808,029)		(2,829,737,397)		(2,669,434,599)

		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		40,497		40,497		40,497		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		40,497		40,497		40,497		0		0		0

		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		(3,923)		(10,399)		0		432		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(3,923)		(10,399)		0		432		0		(0)

		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		(67,412,899)		(60,380,515)		(79,948,040)		(83,804,481)		(96,999,450)		(72,343,302)

		 -Sub not entered		(67,412,899)		(60,380,515)		(79,948,040)		(83,804,481)		(96,999,450)		(72,511,481)

		o-BX03 - Claims, Judgments, and Damages to Non-Attorney				0

		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0		0		0		0		0		420

		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0		0		0		0		0		(13,468)

		o-MILE - Mileage		0		0		0		0		0		200

		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0		0		0		0		0		6,507

		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		1,952

		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0		0		0		0		0		172,569

		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		2,963		2,963		2,963		2,963		2,963		2,913

		 -Sub not entered		2,963		2,963		2,963		2,963		2,963		2,913

		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		(6,306)		(3,605)		(3,605)		(4,886)		(8,721)		(7,992)

		 -Sub not entered		(6,306)		(3,605)		(3,605)		(4,886)		(8,721)		(7,992)

		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0				0

		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		(569,400)		(1,096,721)		(826,560)		(1,736,693)		(765,157)		(1,349,457)

		 -Sub not entered		(569,400)		(1,096,721)		(826,560)		(1,736,693)		(765,157)		(1,349,457)

		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		(1,553,531)		(2,167,691)		(2,640,891)		(3,248,241)		(4,155,348)		(5,396,574)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,553,531)		(2,167,691)		(2,640,891)		(3,248,241)		(4,155,348)		(5,396,574)

		B-2013 - Accrued Interest Liability				0		(28)		(241)		(155)		0

		 -Sub not entered				0		(28)		(241)		(155)		0

		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		(6,080,294)		(4,688,175)		(6,693,983)		(19,500,896)		(9,690,938)		(5,887,361)

		 -Sub not entered		(6,080,294)		(4,688,175)		(6,693,983)		(19,500,896)		(9,690,938)		(5,887,361)

		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		(22,412,132)		(21,343,318)		(21,994,181)		(21,818,336)		(22,414,420)		(23,996,255)

		 -Sub not entered		(22,412,132)		(21,343,318)		(21,994,181)		(21,818,336)		(22,414,420)		(23,996,255)

		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		(26,700,167)		(29,568,176)		(32,895,937)		(35,212,319)		(39,921,655)		(16,389,661)

		 -Sub not entered		(26,700,167)		(29,568,176)		(32,895,937)		(35,212,319)		(39,921,655)		(16,388,285)

		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0		0		0		0		0		(1,376)

		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		84		84		84		84		84		84

		 -Sub not entered		84		84		84		84		84		84

		B-2027 - Unemployment Insurance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		(962,631)		(1,232,162)		(1,177,936)		(1,219,182)		(1,220,822)		(1,448,193)

		 -Sub not entered		(962,631)		(1,232,162)		(1,177,936)		(1,219,182)		(1,220,822)		(1,448,193)

		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(20,139)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(20,139)		(0)

		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		(17,199,314)		(11,631,845)		(12,520,403)		(692,344)		(1,746,566)		(492,620)

		 -Sub not entered		(17,199,314)		(11,631,845)		(12,520,403)		(692,344)		(1,746,566)		(492,620)

		B-2053 - TRAN Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2055 - Short Term Notes Payable-Lake San Antonio		(361,709)		(380,215)		(130,960)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(361,709)		(380,215)		(130,960)		0

		B-2056 - Short Term Notes Payable-Waterworld		(977,942)		(1,027,976)		(354,215)

		 -Sub not entered		(977,942)		(1,027,976)		(354,215)

		B-2061 - Current Capitalized Lease Obligation		(1,429,347)		(1,429,347)		(1,429,347)		(1,429,347)		(1,429,347)		(1,429,347)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,429,347)		(1,429,347)		(1,429,347)		(1,429,347)		(1,429,347)		(1,429,347)

		B-2062 - Lease Purchase Agreements		(1,025,494)		(1,096,304)		(813,944)		(946,522)		(1,128,186)		(1,128,186)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,025,494)		(1,096,304)		(813,944)		(946,522)		(1,128,186)		(1,128,186)

		B-2063 - Lease Payable - Short Term				0		(5,631)		(45,706)		(18,188)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered				0		(5,631)		(45,706)		(18,188)		(0)

		B-2064 - SBITA Payable - Short Term								0		(29,047)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered								0		(29,047)		(0)

		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		1,166,665		1,568,602		1,752,224		2,385,471		1,796,053		1,869,276

		 -Sub not entered		(15,842,820)		(16,124,466)		(16,778,493)		(17,156,862)		(18,790,380)		(19,959,462)

		b-BX01 - 1099 Box 1 Rents		1,053,867		1,053,867		1,053,867		1,053,867		1,053,867		1,053,867

		b-BX07 - 1099 Box 7 Non Employee Compensation		15,955,618		16,639,201		17,476,851		18,488,466		19,532,567		20,774,870

		B-2075 - Food Stamp Recoveries		(1,637,907)		(1,572,479)		(1,782,235)		(1,872,837)		(2,048,667)		(1,881,098)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,637,907)		(1,572,479)		(1,782,235)		(1,872,837)		(2,048,667)		(1,881,098)

		B-2076 - Health Account		(42,886)		(42,886)

		 -Sub not entered		(42,886)		(42,886)

		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		(699,548)		(811,971)		(1,251,238)		(1,465,991)		(1,593,476)		(1,680,724)

		 -Sub not entered		(699,548)		(811,971)		(1,251,238)		(1,465,991)		(1,593,476)		(1,680,724)

		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		0		0		(0)		0		(0)		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		(0)		0		(0)		1,678

		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0		0		0		0		0		(60)

		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6								0

		o-MILE - Mileage		0				0		0		0		(23)

		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0				0		0		0		(1,595)

		B-2083 - Short Term Compensated Absences		0		(12,571)		(8,595)		(27,922)		(39,322)		(39,322)

		 -Sub not entered		0		(12,571)		(8,595)		(27,922)		(39,322)		(39,322)

		B-2084 - CalWORKS AB118										0		(2,084)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(2,084)

		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		(9,924,696)		(9,898,109)		(9,787,431)		(8,937,230)		(8,598,628)		(9,192,557)

		 -Sub not entered		(9,911,642)		(9,891,364)		(9,764,413)		(8,901,182)		(8,591,932)		(9,157,042)

		b-CASH - Cash - Tax Collector		(13,054)		(6,745)		(23,018)		(36,048)		(6,696)		(35,515)

		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		(143,869,599)		(148,138,114)		(148,372,984)		(150,729,514)		(149,924,273)		(144,083,092)

		 -Sub not entered		(143,869,599)		(148,138,114)		(148,372,984)		(150,729,514)		(149,924,273)		(144,083,092)

		B-2101 - Social Security		(2,171,659)		(2,168,896)		(2,167,150)		(2,166,544)		(2,162,656)		(3,372,174)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,171,659)		(2,168,896)		(2,167,150)		(2,166,544)		(2,162,656)		(3,372,174)

		B-2102 - Medicare		(26,357)		(25,990)		(25,324)		(13,034)		(15,319)		(351,847)

		 -Sub not entered		(26,357)		(25,990)		(25,324)		(13,034)		(15,319)		(351,847)

		B-2103 - PERS		1,230,278		(1,873,336)		3,116,158		(2,847,169)		558,738		(1,666,711)

		 -Sub not entered		(80,372,428)		(80,865,732)		(80,506,745)		(82,512,047)		6,008,421		3,783,243

		b-FEES - PERS Administrative Fees		0

		b-UAL - PERS Unfunded Liability		81,602,706		78,992,396		83,622,902		79,664,878		(5,449,683)		(5,449,954)

		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		37,863		37,863		37,863		(35)		(35)		(35)

		 -Sub not entered		37,863		37,863		37,863		(35)		(35)		(35)

		B-2107 - Operating Engineers Health Insurance		2,232		2,232		2,232		2,232		2,232		2,232

		 -Sub not entered		2,232		2,232		2,232		2,232		2,232		2,232

		B-2108 - Other County Paid Benefits		53,106		53,106		53,106		53,106		53,106		53,106

		b-COBR - Stimulus COBRA		53,106		53,106		53,106		53,106		53,106		53,106

		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2110 - Life Insurance		(1,227,560)		(1,318,881)		(1,410,026)		(1,502,852)		(1,630,816)		(1,737,518)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,227,560)		(1,318,881)		(1,410,026)		(1,502,852)		(1,630,816)		(1,737,518)

		B-2111 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employer		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2115 - FIT		2,831,774		2,837,795		2,843,985		2,845,592		2,828,874		266,236

		 -Sub not entered		2,831,774		2,837,795		2,843,985		2,845,592		2,828,874		266,236

		B-2116 - Social Security		1,682,087		1,684,850		1,686,572		1,687,157		1,686,751		475,397

		 -Sub not entered		1,682,087		1,684,850		1,686,572		1,687,157		1,686,751		475,397

		B-2117 - Medicare		60,042		60,491		61,153		49,296		49,684		(290,887)

		 -Sub not entered		60,042		60,491		61,153		49,296		49,684		(290,887)

		B-2118 - Earned Income Credit		(12)		(12)		(12)		(12)		(12)		(12)

		 -Sub not entered		(12)		(12)		(12)		(12)		(12)		(12)

		B-2119 - SIT		942,119		944,224		947,105		875,405		875,707		(320,973)

		 -Sub not entered		942,119		944,224		947,105		875,405		875,707		(320,973)

		B-2120 - SDI		340,581		340,286		474,587		348,489		348,306		115,862

		 -Sub not entered		340,581		340,286		474,587		348,489		348,306		115,862

		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		756		756		756		756		756		756

		 -Sub not entered		756		756		756		756		756		756

		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		142,881,948		148,592,476		148,564,740		148,429,375		148,217,801		148,184,041

		 -Sub not entered		142,881,948		148,592,476		148,564,740		148,429,375		148,217,801		148,184,041

		B-2129 - Operating Engineers Deduction		179		179		179		179		179		179

		 -Sub not entered		179		179		179		179		179		179

		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		(210)		(210)		(210)		(210)		(210)		(210)

		 -Sub not entered		422,978		422,978		422,978		422,978

		b-AFLC - AFLAC		(174,903)		(174,903)		(174,903)		(174,903)		0		0

		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		(248,285)		(248,285)		(248,285)		(248,285)		(210)		(210)

		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		(46,632)		(58,975)		(46,632)		(46,608)		(54,117)		(46,706)

		 -Sub not entered		65,896		157,173		290,722		417,502		(54,043)		(46,632)

		b-MSBT - Management Short Term Buy Up		(112,529)		(216,149)		(337,355)		(464,110)		(74)		(74)

		B-2134 - Life Insurance		(4,033)		(4,033)		(4,033)		(4,033)		(4,033)		(4,033)

		 -Sub not entered		(4,033)		(4,033)		(4,033)		(4,033)		(4,033)		(4,033)

		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		(41,135)		(61,815)		1,640		1,640		1,752		1,423

		 -Sub not entered		1,495,807		1,495,807		1,493,889		1,493,889		252,213		251,965

		b-AFLC - AFLAC		(418,489)		(416,396)		(375,648)		(375,648)		20,252		20,171

		b-FBA - Flexible Benefit Administrators, Inc		2,747,274		3,008,239		3,278,531		3,457,397

		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		(3,865,728)		(4,149,466)		(4,395,132)		(4,573,999)		(270,713)		(270,713)

		B-2140 - PERS		(11,683,972)		(11,790,643)		(12,146,443)		(13,621,263)		(10,853,609)		(12,567,755)

		 -Sub not entered		(11,683,972)		(11,790,643)		(12,146,443)		(13,621,263)		(10,853,609)		(12,567,755)

		B-2141 - PERS Survivors		(6,679)		(6,679)		(6,674)		(7,160)		(6,179)		(6,653)

		 -Sub not entered		(6,679)		(6,679)		(6,674)		(7,160)		(6,179)		(6,653)

		B-2144 - PERS Disability Retirement		(77,427)		(77,427)		(77,427)		(77,427)		(77,427)		(77,427)

		 -Sub not entered		(77,427)		(77,427)		(77,427)		(77,427)		(77,427)		(77,427)

		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		143,485		165,580		155,398		158,176		128,205		(889,282)

		 -Sub not entered		599,042		599,042		599,042		599,042		39,898		39,898

		b-401A - 401(a) Plan				0		(1,300)		(400)		(1,000)		(1,000)

		b-LOAN - Defered Comp Loan		(23,303)		(23,441)		(23,347)		(23,347)		1,537		589

		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction		(455,538)		(433,697)		(442,398)		(440,741)		88,126		(713,392)

		b-ROTH - Roth Deduction		23,284		23,676		23,401		23,623		(356)		(215,377)

		B-2146 - Retiree Sick Leave Conversion		(30,453)		(30,453)		(30,453)		(30,453)		(27,887)		(27,887)

		 -Sub not entered		(30,453)		(30,453)		(30,453)		(30,453)		(27,887)		(27,887)

		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		(135,189)		(146,596)		(218,424)		(162,449)		(150,609)		(145,859)

		 -Sub not entered		(124,824)		(136,231)		(208,059)		(152,084)		(140,244)		(135,494)

		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		(10,365)		(10,365)		(10,365)		(10,365)		(10,365)		(10,365)

		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		(456,030)		(373,292)		(504,415)		(268,379)		(316,612)		(334,776)

		 -Sub not entered		0

		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		(456,030)		(373,292)		(504,415)		(268,379)		(316,612)		(334,776)

		B-2151 - MCEA		(2,128)		(2,560)		(3,241)		(2,766)		(3,490)		(237,920)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,128)		(2,560)		(3,241)		(2,766)		(3,490)		(237,920)

		B-2152 - Park Rangers Association		(35)		(35)		(35)		(35)		(35)		(175)

		 -Sub not entered		(35)		(35)		(35)		(35)		(35)		(175)

		B-2153 - COMPA Dues				0		(100)		(100)		(225)		(13,350)

		 -Sub not entered				0		(100)		(100)		(225)		(13,350)

		B-2154 - Management Council Dues		(1)		(446)		(1)		(1)		(1)		(1)

		 -Sub not entered		(1)		(446)		(1)		(1)		(1)		(1)

		B-2155 - Deputy Association		(8,424)		(8,577)		(8,577)		(8,577)		(8,577)		(41,913)

		 -Sub not entered		(8,424)		(8,577)		(8,577)		(8,577)		(8,577)		(41,913)

		B-2156 - MC Prosecutor's Association		(15)		(15)		(15)		(15)		(15)		(835)

		 -Sub not entered		(15)		(15)		(15)		(15)		(15)		(835)

		B-2157 - MC Probation Association		(35)		(35)		(35)		(35)		(35)		(13,656)

		 -Sub not entered		(35)		(35)		(35)		(35)		(35)		(13,656)

		B-2158 - MC Probation Manager Association		0		0		0		0		0		(1,105)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(1,105)

		B-2159 - MC Public Defender Association		0		0		0		0		0		(135)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(135)

		B-2160 - CEMA Dues				0		0		37		0		(11,803)

		 -Sub not entered				0		0		37		0		(11,803)

		B-2165 - Child Support		(343,740)		(323,311)		(323,311)		(323,311)		(324,282)		(345,957)

		 -Sub not entered		(343,740)		(323,311)		(323,311)		(323,311)		(324,282)		(345,957)

		B-2166 - Child Support Attorney Fees		(19,047)		(19,047)		(19,047)		(19,047)		(19,047)		(19,047)

		 -Sub not entered		(19,047)		(19,047)		(19,047)		(19,047)		(19,047)		(19,047)

		B-2167 - Wage Attachments		(87,492)		(91,642)		(95,588)		(99,410)		(102,705)		(109,320)

		 -Sub not entered		(87,492)		(91,642)		(95,588)		(99,410)		(102,705)		(109,320)

		B-2170 - Contributions to General Fund		(6,572)		(6,577)		(6,572)		(6,572)		(6,577)		(6,582)

		 -Sub not entered		(6,572)		(6,577)		(6,572)		(6,572)		(6,577)		(6,582)

		B-2172 - United Way - Monterey		(636)		(651)		(611)		(611)		(611)		(2,246)

		 -Sub not entered		(636)		(651)		(611)		(611)		(611)		(2,246)

		B-2173 - American Red Cross		132		132		132		132		132		(105)

		 -Sub not entered		132		132		132		132		132		(105)

		B-2174 - Friends of Animal Services		0		0		0		0		0		(453)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(453)

		B-2175 - Parks Foundation		(214)		(135)		(632)		(632)		(632)		(632)

		 -Sub not entered		(214)		(135)		(632)		(632)		(632)		(632)

		B-2176 - NMC Foundation		3,635		3,635		3,637		3,637		3,637		1,375

		 -Sub not entered		3,635		3,635		3,637		3,637		3,637		1,375

		B-2177 - Environmental Federation		(42)		(42)		(42)		(42)		(42)		(152)

		 -Sub not entered		(42)		(42)		(42)		(42)		(42)		(152)

		B-2178 - Monterey County Free Library		(129)		(129)		(129)		(129)		(129)		(440)

		 -Sub not entered		(129)		(129)		(129)		(129)		(129)		(440)

		B-2179 - Health Appeal		(160)		(155)		(155)		(155)		(155)		(434)

		 -Sub not entered		(160)		(155)		(155)		(155)		(155)		(434)

		B-2185 - CalPERS Health Over/Under		777,313		738,308		1,411,715		640,690		1,497,028		2,541,507

		 -Sub not entered		777,313		738,308		1,411,715		640,690		1,497,028		2,541,507

		B-2186 - Flex County Paid Insurance After-Tax		190		190		190		190		190		190

		 -Sub not entered		190		190		190		190		190		190

		B-2189 - Rents Withheld		(30)		(30)		(30)		(30)		(30)		(30)

		 -Sub not entered		(30)		(30)		(30)		(30)		(30)		(30)

		B-2190 - Probation Safety Retirement		5,913		5,913		5,913		5,913		5,913		5,913

		 -Sub not entered		5,913		5,913		5,913		5,913		5,913		5,913

		B-2191 - Van Pool Deductions		(411)		(411)		(411)		(411)		(411)		(411)

		 -Sub not entered		(411)		(411)		(411)		(411)		(411)		(411)

		B-2192 - Scholarship Program		(238)		(238)		(238)		(238)		(238)		(391)

		 -Sub not entered		(238)		(238)		(238)		(238)		(238)		(391)

		B-2193 - Other Deductions		(59,277)		(68,356)		(69,087)		(59,277)		(59,337)		(59,379)

		 -Sub not entered		(59,277)		(59,277)		(59,277)		(59,277)		(59,277)		(59,277)

		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		0		(4,986)		(9,810)		0		0		(42)

		b-PETI - Pet Insurance		0		(4,093)		0		0		(60)		(60)

		B-2194 - Balance Adjustments		(68,884)		(68,884)		(68,884)		(68,884)		(68,884)		(68,884)

		 -Sub not entered		(68,884)		(68,884)		(68,884)		(68,884)		(68,884)		(68,884)

		B-2195 - Workers Compensation		(167,775)		(229,301)		(306,827)		(324,306)		(229,974)		(229,974)

		 -Sub not entered		(167,775)		(229,301)		(306,827)		(324,306)		(229,974)		(229,974)

		B-2198 - Net Pay Clearing Account		16,199,520		16,227,571		16,208,101		16,216,560		16,216,560		1,176,238

		 -Sub not entered		16,199,520		16,227,571		16,208,101		16,216,560		16,216,560		1,176,238

		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		(13,326,061)		(11,474,250)		(11,575,258)		(13,473,741)		(14,896,064)		(16,224,050)

		 -Sub not entered		(13,326,061)		(11,474,250)		(11,575,258)		(13,473,741)		(14,896,064)		(16,224,050)

		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		(1,132,152)		(2,330,100)		(2,234,889)		(1,694,616)		(1,437,871)		(1,733,217)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,132,152)		(2,330,100)		(2,234,889)		(1,694,616)		(1,437,871)		(1,733,217)

		B-2203 - Unapportioned Current Supplemental		(4,859,551)		(4,693,030)		(6,995,631)		(8,339,717)		(6,763,074)		(6,807,206)

		 -Sub not entered		(4,859,551)		(4,693,030)		(6,995,631)		(8,339,717)		(6,763,074)		(6,807,206)

		B-2204 - Unapportioned Prior Secured		(5,110,347)		(6,728,788)		(6,371,497)		(4,963,850)		(3,175,902)		(6,025,522)

		 -Sub not entered		(5,110,347)		(6,728,788)		(6,371,497)		(4,963,850)		(3,175,902)		(6,025,522)

		B-2205 - Unapportioned Prior Unsecured		(7,623,611)		(7,880,235)		(8,838,066)		(9,442,231)		(10,199,564)		(11,093,508)

		 -Sub not entered		(7,623,611)		(7,880,235)		(8,838,066)		(9,442,231)		(10,199,564)		(11,093,508)

		B-2210 - San Benito County Collections		(1,211,924)		(1,323,581)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,211,924)		(1,323,581)

		B-2215 - Unapportioned Tax Deeded Land Sales		(1,171,981)		(253,601)		(2,587,710)		(2,565,830)		(2,034,856)		(1,779,604)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,171,981)		(253,601)		(2,587,710)		(2,565,830)		(2,034,856)		(1,779,604)

		B-2220 - State Highway Rental In-Lieu		(803,045)		(788,316)		(780,197)		(771,360)		(762,450)		(753,271)

		 -Sub not entered		(803,045)		(788,316)		(780,197)		(771,360)		(762,450)		(753,271)

		B-2222 - Trailer Coach In-Lieu Tax		(114,562)		(114,562)		(114,562)		(114,562)		(114,562)		(114,562)

		 -Sub not entered		(114,562)		(114,562)		(114,562)		(114,562)		(114,562)		(114,562)

		B-2223 - VLF Property Tax Comp Fund		(33,488,062)		(33,488,062)		(33,488,062)		(33,488,062)		(33,488,062)		(33,488,062)

		 -Sub not entered		(33,488,062)		(33,488,062)		(33,488,062)		(33,488,062)		(33,488,062)		(33,488,062)

		B-2224 - Sales & Use Tax Comp Fund		33,438,062		33,438,062		33,438,062		33,438,062		33,438,062		33,438,062

		 -Sub not entered		33,438,062		33,438,062		33,438,062		33,438,062		33,438,062		33,438,062

		B-2228 - H.O.P.T.R.		0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		B-2231 - Housing Authority In-Lieu Tax		(10,079)		(10,079)		(10,079)		(10,079)		(10,079)		(10,079)

		 -Sub not entered		(10,079)		(10,079)		(10,079)		(10,079)		(10,079)		(10,079)

		B-2235 - Vendor Garnishments		2,202		2,202		2,202		2,202		2,202		2,202

		 -Sub not entered		2,202		2,202		2,202		2,202		2,202		2,202

		B-2239 - Pooled Interest		13,200,741		3,336,714		(201,627)		12,595,069		737,223		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		13,200,741		3,336,714		(201,627)		12,595,069		737,223		(0)

		B-2302 - Civil Assessment Fee Fund		(165,695)		(252,382)		(162,426)		(106,629)		(105,856)		(105,669)

		 -Sub not entered		(165,695)		(252,382)		(162,426)		(106,629)		(105,856)		(105,669)

		B-2303 - State DNA Identification Fund		(140,441)		13,376		(148,560)		(907)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(140,441)		13,376		(148,560)		(907)		0		0

		B-2304 - Fish and Game Fines		(1,878)		0		(1,805)		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,878)		0		(1,805)		0		0		(0)

		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		(77,491)		(166,757)		(70,372)		(22,457)		(1,826)		(238)

		 -Sub not entered		(25,439)		(132,825)		(18,698)		1,130		(16)		(0)

		b-2296 - Non Sufficient Funds Charges		(27)		(28)		(28)		(21)		(3)		0

		b-3700 - Insurance Fraud IC 1872.83 LC 3700.5		(16,971)		(19,676)		(21,779)		(23,322)		(1,564)		0

		b-CDLV - Clandestine Drug Lab Violations,  HS11379.6		(1)		(1)		(1)		(1)

		b-EAMT - Emer Air Med Transport GC 76000.10		(13,847)		(13,884)		(14,592)		0		0		5

		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		(21,205)		(342)		(15,274)		(243)		(243)		(243)

		B-2306 - TCTF-AB 3000-GC 68087		(77,566)		(2)		(79,196)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(77,566)		(2)		(79,196)		0		0		0

		B-2307 - Certified Copies Surcharge		3,974		3,974		3,974		3,974		3,974		0

		 -Sub not entered		3,974		3,974		3,974		3,974		3,974		0

		B-2308 - DMV Financial Responsibility		(1,452)		0		(1,966)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(1,452)		0		(1,966)		0		0		0

		B-2309 - Financial Responsibility Act		(1,107)		0		(1,003)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(1,107)		0		(1,003)		0		0		0

		B-2310 - Tobacco Compliance - State		(188)		(188)		(188)		(188)		(188)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(188)		(188)		(188)		(188)		(188)		0

		B-2311 - Penalty Assessments		(91,778)		5,524		(76,883)		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(91,778)		5,524		(76,883)		0		0		(0)

		B-2312 - Judges' Retirement				0

		 -Sub not entered				0

		B-2313 - State General-AB 3000-PC1465.7		(30,909)		0		(30,781)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(30,909)		0		(30,781)		0		0		0

		B-2316 - Alcohol Indemnity Fund		(948)		0		(470)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(948)		0		(470)		0		0		0

		B-2317 - Criminalistics Laboratory		(56)		0		(34)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(56)		0		(34)		0		0		0

		B-2318 - Violent Crime Restitution		(59,669)		0		(42,635)		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(59,669)		0		(42,635)		0		0		(0)

		B-2319 - Marriage Copy Fees (Recorder)		(1,228)		0		(2,279)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(1,228)		0		(2,279)		0		0		0

		B-2321 - State Court Facility Construction-Criminal-SB 1732		(26,880)		0		(70,027)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(26,880)		0		(70,027)		0		0		0

		B-2322 - State Court Facility Construction-Civil-SB 1732		(3,226)		0		(7,515)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(3,226)		0		(7,515)		0		0		0

		B-2323 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Misdemeanors ICNA		(11,537)		0		(7,599)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(11,537)		0		(7,599)		0		0		0

		B-2324 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Infractions ICNA		(52,752)		0		(59,474)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(52,752)		0		(59,474)		0		0		0

		B-2325 - SB 1407 State Court Construction Penalty ICNA		(71,214)		0		(36,042)		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(71,214)		0		(36,042)		0		0		(0)

		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		(5,995)		(6,780)		(3,273)		(2,518)		(2,551)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		220		220		220		220		220		0

		b-CER1 - Certified Copies 1		(1,629)		(1,990)		(2,011)		(2,167)		(2,188)		(0)

		b-CER2 - Certified Copies 2		(3,102)		(3,412)		(1,798)		183		169		(0)

		b-CER3 - Certified Copies 3				0		1,505		944		949		(0)

		b-SDBF - Statewide Data Base Fund		(1,484)		(1,598)		(1,189)		(1,698)		(1,701)		(0)

		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		(4,294)		(10,041)		(12,899)		(13,763)		(2,831)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		577		(5,894)		(5,894)		(5,894)		2,960		(0)

		b-UCBF - Umbilical Cord Blood Collection Program Fund		(4,871)		(4,147)		(7,005)		(7,869)		(5,791)		0

		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		(1,163)		(1,209)		(347)		2,187		2,191		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		2,261		2,261		2,261		2,261		2,261		(0)

		b-DNAF - DNA Fund		(3,424)		(3,470)		(2,608)		(74)		(70)		(0)

		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		(1,303)		(1,394)		(614)		(2,392)		(2,035)		0

		 -Sub not entered		1,670		1,635		1,935		(576)		(573)		0

		b-EDTH - Electronic Death		(2,973)		(3,029)		(2,549)		(1,816)		(1,461)		0

		B-2334 - POST (Health)		(2,041)		(5,948)		(685)		(911)		(1,261)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(2,041)		(5,948)		(685)		(911)		(1,261)		0

		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		(102,385)		(52,032)		(237,482)		(37,855)		(90,816)		(42,452)

		 -Sub not entered		(102,385)		(52,032)		(237,482)		(37,855)		(90,816)		(42,452)

		B-2336 - Burial Permit Fees Funding		792		792		792		792

		 -Sub not entered		792		792		792		792

		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		7,986		(26,096)		(20,403)		(43,008)		(46,985)		(50,665)

		 -Sub not entered		333,240		402,134		499,915		575,722		673,417		830,142

		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1,276,678		1,332,402		1,332,402		1,332,402		1,332,402		1,267,188

		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		(22,246)		(22,264)		(22,289)		(24,288)		(24,351)		(24,425)

		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		(17,479)		(17,479)		(17,479)		(17,479)		(17,479)		(17,479)

		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		(194,328)		(195,682)		(195,770)		(199,840)		(200,169)		(198,940)

		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		(286,993)		(286,993)		(286,993)		(286,993)		(286,993)		(286,945)

		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		(125,741)		(125,936)		(125,936)		(125,937)		(125,986)		(38,577)

		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		(7,250)		(7,250)		(7,250)		(7,250)		(7,250)		(7,250)

		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		(197,930)		(199,967)		(202,540)		(208,310)		(209,796)		(211,828)

		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		(461,143)		(616,015)		(705,255)		(791,759)		(890,905)		(1,072,956)

		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		(233)		(233)		(251)		(316)		(915)		(915)

		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		(14)		(14)		(14)		(14)		(14)		(14)

		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		(1,942)		(1,942)		(1,942)		(1,942)		(1,942)		(1,942)

		b-7875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.875%		(1,139)		(1,139)		(1,139)		(1,139)		(1,139)		(1,139)

		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		(9,695)		(9,695)		(9,695)		(9,695)		(9,695)		(9,695)

		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		(263)		(263)		(263)		(263)		(263)		(263)

		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		(4,766)		(4,766)		(4,766)		(4,766)		(4,766)		(4,766)

		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		(31,239)		(31,239)		(31,239)		(31,239)		(31,239)		(31,130)

		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		(54)		(243)		(243)		(243)		(243)		(243)

		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		(239,165)		(239,200)		(239,340)		(239,343)		(239,343)		(239,172)

		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		(1)		(1)		(4)		(4)		(4)		(4)

		b-ADMN - Sales & Use Tax Payable - ADMN		(312)		(312)		(312)		(312)		(312)		(312)

		b-MRNA - Sales & Use Tax Payable - MRNA		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		b-NOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - NOST		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-SLTX - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SLTX		1		1		1		1		1		1

		b-SOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SOST		(1)		(1)		(1)		(1)		(1)		(1)

		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		(260)		(260)		(260)		(260)		(260)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(260)		(260)		(260)		(260)		(260)		0

		B-2342 - Notice of Determination - EIR		(22,987)		(6,140)		(19,306)		(6,140)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(22,987)		(6,140)		(19,306)		(6,140)		0		0

		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		1,098		(691)		(604)		(352)		(212)		(212)

		 -Sub not entered		1,098		(691)		(604)		(352)		(212)		(212)

		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		(2,842)		(2,892)		(14,063)		(3,467)		(7,390)		(12,575)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,842)		(2,892)		(14,063)		(3,467)		(7,390)		(12,575)

		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		(952)		(707)		(1,439)		(906)		(886)		(886)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,052)		(757)		(911)		(906)		(886)		(886)

		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		100		50		(528)		0		0		0

		B-2346 - Division of Measurement Standards		22		(615)		(24,117)		(3,168)		(6,040)		(9,406)

		 -Sub not entered		22		(615)		(24,117)		(3,168)		(6,040)		(9,406)

		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		(125,605)		(74,258)		(112,133)		(322,614)		(555,722)		(215,460)

		 -Sub not entered		(125,605)		(74,258)		(112,133)		(322,614)		(555,722)		(215,460)

		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		(16,988)		(86,839)		(194,964)		(291,474)		(10,287)		(130,196)

		 -Sub not entered		(16,988)		(86,839)		(194,964)		(291,474)		(10,287)		(130,196)

		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		(24,021)		(276,309)		(636,213)		(1,003,036)		(57,890)		(459,151)

		 -Sub not entered		(24,021)		(276,309)		(636,213)		(1,003,036)		(57,890)		(459,151)

		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		(61,241)		(92,338)		(296,802)		(83,972)		(139,813)		(269,950)

		 -Sub not entered		(61,241)		(92,338)		(296,802)		(83,972)		(139,813)		(269,950)

		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		(56,681)		(132,615)		(116,108)		(65,697)		(101,810)		(207,803)

		 -Sub not entered		(56,681)		(132,615)		(116,108)		(65,697)		(101,810)		(207,803)

		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		(121,723)		(95,686)		(196,201)		(134,626)		(191,482)		(336,133)

		 -Sub not entered		(121,723)		(95,686)		(196,201)		(134,626)		(191,482)		(336,133)

		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		(239,279)		(171,285)		(568,397)		(210,325)		(242,071)		(437,948)

		 -Sub not entered		(239,279)		(171,285)		(568,397)		(210,325)		(242,071)		(437,948)

		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		(146,059)		(92,575)		(175,464)		(142,153)		(152,403)		(262,024)

		 -Sub not entered		(146,059)		(92,575)		(175,464)		(142,153)		(152,403)		(262,024)

		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		(463,906)		(229,530)		(1,108,047)		(465,417)		(1,088,548)		(1,884,838)

		 -Sub not entered		(463,906)		(213,497)		(1,104,883)		(463,517)		(1,086,648)		(1,882,938)

		b-ASCS - City of Salinas licenses and adoption		0		(16,032)		(3,164)		(1,900)		(1,900)		(1,900)

		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		(13,792)		(20,121)		(68,276)		(108,197)		(141,901)		(162,789)

		 -Sub not entered		(13,792)		(20,121)		(68,276)		(108,197)		(141,901)		(162,789)

		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		(149,966)		(120,562)		(249,963)		(148,748)		(234,525)		(420,988)

		 -Sub not entered		(149,966)		(120,562)		(249,963)		(148,748)		(234,525)		(420,988)

		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		(65,551)		(70,682)		(147,717)		(91,596)		(147,608)		(269,026)

		 -Sub not entered		(65,551)		(70,682)		(147,717)		(91,596)		(147,608)		(269,026)

		B-2371 - Due to Seaside Fort Ord RDA		(395,467)		(497,318)		(449,021)		(700,764)		(714,095)		(657,039)

		 -Sub not entered		(395,467)		(497,318)		(449,021)		(700,764)		(714,095)		(657,039)

		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		165,600		186,793		158,017		(137,957)		98,858		(161,925)

		 -Sub not entered		165,600		186,793		158,017		(137,957)		98,858		(161,925)

		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		(114,891)		(111,442)		(307,625)		(178,054)		(181,643)		(185,796)

		 -Sub not entered		(114,891)		(111,442)		(307,625)		(178,054)		(181,643)		(185,796)

		B-2376 - Due to Monterey Cannery Row		(332,512)		(234,364)		(257,791)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(332,512)		(234,364)		(257,791)		0

		B-2378 - Due to Salinas Central City		(221,012)		(234,187)		(127,619)		(328,022)		(337,188)		(325,713)

		 -Sub not entered		(221,012)		(234,187)		(127,619)		(328,022)		(337,188)		(325,713)

		B-2383 - Due to Soledad		(531,976)		(510,379)		(591,726)		(196,999)		(202,224)		(211,718)

		 -Sub not entered		(531,976)		(510,379)		(591,726)		(196,999)		(202,224)		(211,718)

		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		(87,757)		(95,805)		15,888		(81,355)		(70,874)		(82,970)

		 -Sub not entered		(87,757)		(95,805)		15,888		(81,355)		(70,874)		(82,970)

		B-2386 - Due to Marina Redevelopment		(539,822)		(550,327)		(955,616)		(862,639)		(590,191)		(571,013)

		 -Sub not entered		(539,822)		(550,327)		(955,616)		(862,639)		(590,191)		(571,013)

		B-2387 - Due to Sand City Redevelopment		(117,579)		(70,865)		(3,909)		(103,888)		(129,805)		(107,661)

		 -Sub not entered		(117,579)		(70,865)		(3,909)		(103,888)		(129,805)		(107,661)

		B-2393 - Due to Castroville/Pajaro Project		(902,336)		(851,375)		(824,606)		(193,098)		(162,976)		(208,745)

		 -Sub not entered		(902,336)		(851,375)		(824,606)		(193,098)		(162,976)		(208,745)

		B-2397 - Due to Gonzales EIFD No. 1						0		(9)		(13)		(33)

		 -Sub not entered						0		(9)		(13)		(33)

		B-2413 - Due to Aromas Water District		(4,017)		(260)		(318)		(2,487)		(292)		(392)

		 -Sub not entered		(4,017)		(260)		(318)		(2,487)		(292)		(392)

		B-2416 - Due to Cachagua Fire Prot District		(1,132)		(435)		(579)		(283)		(428)		(786)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,132)		(435)		(579)		(283)		(428)		(786)

		B-2417 - Due to Marina Co Water District		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		B-2418 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Airport		(1,919)		(973)		(1,151)		(1,505)		(786)		(984)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,919)		(973)		(1,151)		(1,505)		(786)		(984)

		B-2419 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Water Management		(72,403)		(33,510)		(39,589)		(51,406)		(29,020)		(21,982)

		 -Sub not entered		(72,403)		(33,510)		(39,589)		(51,406)		(29,020)		(21,982)

		B-2420 - Due to Monterey Regional Park District		(76,143)		(41,415)		(49,148)		(67,123)		(41,830)		(50,170)

		 -Sub not entered		(76,143)		(41,415)		(49,148)		(67,123)		(41,830)		(50,170)

		B-2421 - Due to Moss Landing Harbor District		(4,527)		(2,433)		(3,027)		(5,292)		(2,421)		(3,122)

		 -Sub not entered		(4,527)		(2,433)		(3,027)		(5,292)		(2,421)		(3,122)

		B-2422 - Due to Castroville Water District		(10,349)		(5,980)		(8,422)		(49,979)		(9,216)		(13,392)

		 -Sub not entered		(10,349)		(5,980)		(8,422)		(49,979)		(9,216)		(13,392)

		B-2423 - Due to Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery		(2,364)		(1,241)		(1,536)		(2,927)		(1,155)		(1,499)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,364)		(1,241)		(1,536)		(2,927)		(1,155)		(1,499)

		B-2424 - Due to Pajaro Valley Water Management		(591)		(506)		(467)		(527)		(603)		(537)

		 -Sub not entered		(591)		(506)		(467)		(527)		(603)		(537)

		B-2425 - Due to Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital		(64,655)		(34,360)		(42,708)		(71,135)		(33,225)		(43,749)

		 -Sub not entered		(64,655)		(34,360)		(42,708)		(71,135)		(33,225)		(43,749)

		B-2428 - Due to San Lucas County Water		0		0		(299)		(299)		(7,260)		(898)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		(299)		(299)		(7,260)		(898)

		B-2429 - Due to Soledad Community Hospital		(5,967)		(2,538)		(3,668)		(4,081)		(2,352)		(3,059)

		 -Sub not entered		(5,967)		(2,538)		(3,668)		(4,081)		(2,352)		(3,059)

		B-2430 - Due to Santa Lucia Community Services		(65,808)		(77,594)		(43,479)		(59,699)		(73,061)		(84,084)

		 -Sub not entered		(65,808)		(77,594)		(43,479)		(59,699)		(73,061)		(84,084)

		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		326,288		420,873		337,745		724,984		736,198		730,123

		 -Sub not entered		326,288		420,873		337,745		724,984		736,198		730,123

		B-2432 - Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency		(4,110)		(2,510)		(2,084)		(4,762)		(6,104)		(19,602)

		 -Sub not entered		(4,110)		(2,510)		(2,084)		(4,762)		(6,104)		(19,602)

		B-2433 - Due to Pajaro Regional Flood Management Agency						0		(5,213)		(6,085)		(703)

		 -Sub not entered						0		(5,213)		(6,085)		(703)

		B-2455 - MCOE - Santa Cruz County		(5,714)		(3,022)		(3,751)		(6,758)		(2,484)		(3,133)

		 -Sub not entered		(5,714)		(3,022)		(3,751)		(6,758)		(2,484)		(3,133)

		B-2456 - MCOE - San Luis Obispo County		(1,765)		(237)		(221)		(281)		(145)		(170)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,765)		(237)		(221)		(281)		(145)		(170)

		B-2457 - MCOE - Fresno County		(17)		(9)		(13)		(16)		(8)		(10)

		 -Sub not entered		(17)		(9)		(13)		(16)		(8)		(10)

		B-2462 - Santa Cruz County - Equal Aid Offset Tax		(3,508)		(1,856)		(2,303)		(4,149)		(1,525)		(1,923)

		 -Sub not entered		(3,508)		(1,856)		(2,303)		(4,149)		(1,525)		(1,923)

		B-2464 - Santa Cruz County - Pajaro Valley Joint Unified		(56,778)		(31,794)		(32,689)		(45,466)		(39,249)		(34,418)

		 -Sub not entered		(56,778)		(31,794)		(32,689)		(45,466)		(39,249)		(34,418)

		B-2465 - Santa Cruz County - Cabrillo Joint Community College		(18,580)		(12,981)		(12,904)		(17,484)		(16,636)		(11,586)

		 -Sub not entered		(18,580)		(12,981)		(12,904)		(17,484)		(16,636)		(11,586)

		B-2471 - San Luis Obispo County - Pleasant Valley Joint Union		(2,037)		(910)		(1,162)		(1,539)		(653)		(1,166)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,037)		(910)		(1,162)		(1,539)		(653)		(1,166)

		B-2472 - San Luis Obispo County - San Miguel Joint Union		(482)		(175)		(218)		(339)		(169)		(2,920)

		 -Sub not entered		(482)		(175)		(218)		(339)		(169)		(2,920)

		B-2474 - San Luis Obispo County - Paso Robles Joint Union High School		(3,363)		(1,497)		(1,978)		(2,357)		(1,043)		(2,285)

		 -Sub not entered		(3,363)		(1,497)		(1,978)		(2,357)		(1,043)		(2,285)

		B-2475 - San Luis Obispo County - Shandon Joint Unified		(44,951)		(4,672)		(3,419)		39,077		(1,978)		(3,778)

		 -Sub not entered		(44,951)		(4,672)		(3,419)		39,077		(1,978)		(3,778)

		B-2476 - San Luis Obispo County - San Luis Obispo Community College		(16,505)		(4,459)		(3,192)		4,593		(1,975)		(3,479)

		 -Sub not entered		(16,505)		(4,459)		(3,192)		4,593		(1,975)		(3,479)

		B-2481 - Fresno County - Coalinga Joint Unified		(401)		(180)		(274)		(180)		(404)		(233)

		 -Sub not entered		(401)		(180)		(274)		(180)		(404)		(233)

		B-2482 - Fresno County - West Hills Joint Community College		(141)		(74)		(108)		(82)		(163)		(80)

		 -Sub not entered		(141)		(74)		(108)		(82)		(163)		(80)

		B-2483 - San Benito - Bitterwater-Tully		(223)		(97)		(119)		(149)		(58)		(100)

		 -Sub not entered		(223)		(97)		(119)		(149)		(58)		(100)

		B-2484 - San Benito - Aromas/San Juan Joint Unified		(28,458)		(18,439)		(20,897)		(23,628)		(10,433)		(19,275)

		 -Sub not entered		(28,458)		(18,439)		(20,897)		(23,628)		(10,433)		(19,275)

		B-2485 - Coalinga-Huron Library		0		0		(18)		0		(2)		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		(18)		0		(2)		0

		B-2491 - RDIF Zone 1		(400,027)		(494,199)		(601,708)		(642,642)		(861,652)		(986,283)

		 -Sub not entered		(400,027)		(494,199)		(601,708)		(642,642)		(861,652)		(986,283)

		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		(2,407,125)		(2,514,846)		(3,235,683)		(4,043,030)		(4,719,702)		(9,834,091)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,407,125)		(2,514,846)		(3,235,683)		(4,043,030)		(4,719,702)		(9,834,091)

		B-2493 - RDIF Zone 3		(590,188)		(788,839)		(967,479)		(1,266,638)		(3,475,239)		(8,013,051)

		 -Sub not entered		(590,188)		(788,839)		(967,479)		(1,266,638)		(3,475,239)		(8,013,051)

		B-2494 - RDIF Zone 4		(1,468,876)		(1,601,656)		(1,874,306)		(2,018,270)		(2,227,901)		(2,274,648)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,468,876)		(1,601,656)		(1,874,306)		(2,018,270)		(2,227,901)		(2,274,648)

		B-2495 - RDIF ZONE 5												0

		 -Sub not entered												0

		B-2496 - Monterey - Salinas Transit		(115)		(102)		(138)		(1,248)		(6,665)		(7,552)

		 -Sub not entered		(115)		(102)		(138)		(1,248)		(6,665)		(7,552)

		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		(273,526)		(443,541)		(671,755)		(994,571)		(1,071,487)		(1,410,398)

		 -Sub not entered		(273,526)		(443,541)		(671,755)		(994,571)		(1,071,487)		(1,410,398)

		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		(1,377,169)		(1,504,547)		(1,947,907)		(2,289,833)		(2,793,464)		(3,362,102)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,377,169)		(1,504,547)		(1,947,907)		(2,289,833)		(2,793,464)		(3,362,102)

		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		(532,604)		1,710,603		(1,176,992)		(787,221)		(1,153,922)		(1,820,510)

		 -Sub not entered		(532,604)		1,710,603		(1,176,992)		(787,221)		(1,153,922)		(1,820,510)

		B-2520 - Foster Care Trust		(66,850)		(89,190)		(40,003)		(49,885)		(13,835)		(14,931)

		 -Sub not entered		(66,850)		(89,190)		(40,003)		(49,885)		(13,835)		(14,931)

		B-2521 - Foster Care Dedicated Trust		(7,066)		(7,069)		(1)		(1)		(12,746)		(9,780)

		 -Sub not entered		(7,066)		(7,069)		(1)		(1)		(12,746)		(9,780)

		B-2525 - IHSS Collections		(220,624)		(73,968)		(83,695)		(75,995)		(79,910)		(75,695)

		 -Sub not entered		(220,624)		(73,968)		(83,695)		(75,995)		(79,910)		(75,695)

		B-2526 - 457 Returned Employee Fees		(663)

		 -Sub not entered		(663)

		B-2527 - Due to Western Riverside Council of Governments		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2528 - Due to CA Statewide Communities Development Authority		(12,526)		0		(3,034)		(4,753)		(686)		(4,116)

		 -Sub not entered		(12,526)		0		(3,034)		(4,753)		(686)		(4,116)

		B-2529 - Due to Ygrene GSFA Energy Fund		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		4,604,659,176		5,564,473,757		6,656,848,304		7,822,265,131		9,043,773,458		10,667,409,552

		 -Sub not entered		4,612,673,117		5,580,243,589		6,671,442,319		7,832,187,673		9,035,712,642		10,639,862,933

		b-4010 - Current Secured		(394,330,311)		(443,349,691)		(492,279,551)		(546,606,998)		(603,416,758)		(662,482,551)

		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		(15,477,534)		(17,328,816)		(19,493,051)		(21,807,063)		(24,499,330)		(27,526,473)

		b-4025 - Prior Secured		(8,175,762)		(8,806,027)		(9,419,670)		(9,987,602)		(10,749,869)		(11,317,008)

		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		(160,996)		(186,520)		(207,941)		(218,567)		(258,052)		(284,145)

		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		(6,484,996)		(7,524,764)		(8,769,245)		(10,270,922)		(11,535,347)		(12,379,573)

		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		(383,501)		(450,598)		(521,419)		(567,131)		(693,351)		(761,416)

		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		(1,891,707)		(1,898,683)		(1,898,683)		(1,898,683)		(1,898,683)		(1,903,771)

		b-4600 - Money and Property		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-5030 - HOPTR		(2,259,448)		(2,467,090)		(2,667,370)		(2,869,463)		(3,070,742)		(3,266,831)

		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		(8,007,711)		(9,521,883)		(11,201,563)		(13,068,644)		(15,084,286)		(17,180,712)

		b-5415 - Special Assessments		(95,781,038)		(107,979,567)		(120,387,901)		(134,164,207)		(147,951,996)		(162,542,637)

		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		(3,691,547)		(4,025,904)		(4,381,124)		(4,727,285)		(5,082,723)		(5,416,425)

		b-5417 - Fire Protection		(3,362,617)		(4,127,450)		(6,160,986)		(7,971,591)		(10,232,739)		(12,548,041)

		b-5418 - Garbage		(7,292,081)		(8,201,728)		(9,140,287)		(10,158,632)		(11,238,049)		(12,340,342)

		b-5419 - Lighting		(558,631)		(599,226)		(640,436)		(680,896)		(722,398)		(770,816)

		b-5595 - Sanitation		(9,196,928)		(10,351,723)		(11,604,759)		(12,969,642)		(14,469,312)		(16,095,124)

		b-5793 - Street Maintenance		(703,738)		(767,316)		(828,944)		(890,573)		(959,037)		(1,032,265)

		b-7041 - Principal Payment		287,707,224		315,365,683		350,857,955		392,764,919		439,567,865		483,815,259

		b-7061 - Interest Payment		262,037,381		296,451,470		334,295,066		376,297,639		430,375,009		491,620,842

		b-CVFB - California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection Carmel						0		(78,252)		6,709		13,458

		b-CVRI - OGALS REC INFRASTRUCTURE REV ENHANCEMENT								0

		b-IRWM - Integrated Regional Water Management Farm Water Quality Asst				0		(144,105)		(48,951)		(26,094)		(52,188)

		b-SFI1 - Santa Rita Union SFID No. 2022-1 Bond										0		(2,623)

		B-2531 - Due to WRCOG Greenworks Commerical PACE						0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered						0		0		0		0

		B-2551 - NMC - Deposit Suspense		55		55		55		55		55		55

		 -Sub not entered		55		55		55		55		55		55

		B-2552 - Building Inspection & Planning		(3,641)		(3,641)		(3,641)		(3,641)		(3,641)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(3,641)		(3,641)		(3,641)		(3,641)		(3,641)		0

		B-2553 - Recorder		97,427		134,663		176,579		222,212		263,918		299,181

		 -Sub not entered		100,923		138,159		180,075		225,708		267,414		299,181

		b-IRSF - Internal Revenue		(3,496)		(3,496)		(3,496)		(3,496)		(3,496)		0

		b-SB02 - Building Homes and Jobs Act		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2554 - Health Collections		(14,650)		(20,679)		(35,555)		(36,678)		(77,182)		(60,099)

		b-CBDI - Centro Binacional Desarrollo Indigena Oaxaqueno								0		(3,107)		0

		b-FIVE - First 5								0		(3,489)		0

		b-GKID - Go Kids								0		(10,487)		0

		b-TRL1 - Tobacco Retail License City of Salinas		(14,650)		(20,679)		(35,555)		(36,678)		(60,099)		(60,099)

		B-2555 - Municipal Court		451,036		897,806		548,317		590,912		588,008		696,938

		 -Sub not entered		451,036		897,806		548,317		590,912		588,008		696,938

		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		(156,188)		(191,492)		(226,584)		(215,929)		(274,722)		(103,909)

		 -Sub not entered		(156,188)		(191,492)		(226,584)		(215,929)		(274,722)		(103,909)

		B-2558 - TID Assessment		(20,628)		(160)		2,587		(1,229)		(869)		(157,021)

		 -Sub not entered		(20,628)		(160)		2,587		(1,229)		(869)		(157,021)

		B-2559 - Estates Due To Beneficiaries		(123,520)		(161,327)		(1,051)		0		(302,382)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(123,520)		(161,327)		(1,051)		0		(302,382)		(0)

		B-2560 - Public Administration-Guardian Revolving		(918)		(931)		(935)

		 -Sub not entered		(918)		(931)		(935)

		B-2561 - Bankruptcy		(156,408)		(99,243)		(61,792)		(7,462)		(8,820)		(19,523)

		 -Sub not entered		(156,408)		(99,243)		(61,792)		(7,462)		(8,820)		(19,523)

		B-2562 - Refundable Taxes		48,660		8,650		(8,974)		31,358		(3,000)		(138)

		 -Sub not entered		48,660		8,650		(8,974)		31,358		(3,000)		(138)

		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		(554,964)		(878,782)		(765,906)		(652,193)		(458,466)		(333,105)

		b-BOND - Bond Lien		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		b-BULK - Bulk Transfer		(18,239)		(21,023)		(27,394)		(12,797)		(17,867)		(37,610)

		b-EMOB - Mobile Homes		(18,487)		(22,602)		(21,264)		(29,604)		(16,220)		(23,486)

		b-INTR - County/State Intercept		(1,692)		0		0		0		0		(6,274)

		b-SUBD - Subdivisions		(516,546)		(835,157)		(717,248)		(609,793)		(424,379)		(265,735)

		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		(1,291,274)		(1,298,415)		(1,350,525)		(2,866,628)		(1,365,632)		(1,457,044)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,727,211)		(1,769,475)		(1,859,591)		(3,427,762)		(1,975,440)		(2,121,542)

		b-BTEC - Business Tax Echeck Fee due from TOT, CBT & BL		(51)		(144)		(291)		(499)		(713)		0

		b-CALT - CalTRECs Intercept Fee		(53)		(53)		797		(3)

		b-FTBI - Franchise Tax Board Intercept Fee		(265)		(285)		(460)		(758)		(387)		0

		b-RENT - 1099 Box 1 Rents		6,412		7,450		7,750		7,750		7,750		7,750

		b-SVCS - 1099 Box 7 Services		429,893		464,092		501,269		554,644		603,159		656,749

		B-2601 - Lakes Deferred Maintenance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2602 - County Counsel Litigation		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		(32,498)		(37,058)		(103,594)		(30,635)		(91,380)		(78,869)

		 -Sub not entered		(32,498)		(37,058)		(103,594)		(30,635)		(91,380)		(78,869)

		B-2608 - Unclaimed Personal Property		(28,306)		(20,126)		(20,126)		(30,560)		(36,069)		(7,956)

		 -Sub not entered		(28,306)		(20,126)		(20,126)		(30,560)		(36,069)		(7,956)

		B-2609 - County Counsel		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		(892,745)		(985,340)		(1,295,991)		(1,726,396)		(2,044,838)		(1,720,886)

		 -Sub not entered		(12,795)		(115,895)		(420,940)		(759,526)		(1,033,857)		(1,183,416)

		b-BSBO - Big Sur Byways Organization				0		(2,500)

		b-CASA - R & Q Mall Properties, LLC Casa Boronda Farm Worker Housing		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		(381,791)		(381,110)		(394,257)		(471,911)		(509,336)		(502,920)

		b-CEID - Chevron Electrical Inspection Deposit		(9,604)		(9,604)		(9,604)		(9,604)		(9,604)		0

		b-CFFR - Cal Flats Fire District		(444,102)		(433,543)		(433,543)		(433,543)		(433,543)		0

		b-CFLT - Cal Flats Deposit Account		(23,311)		(23,311)		(23,311)		(23,311)		(23,311)		0

		b-EGIH - East Garrison Interim Habitat Management Holdback		(21,138)		(15,369)		(5,299)		(5,400)		(5,521)		0

		b-HVST - HARVEST MOON AGRICULTURAL HOUSING BCSD		0		(6,505)		(6,534)		(30)

		b-OPAY - OFFICIAL PAYMENTS ELECTRONIC CHECK FEE		(2)		(2)		(2)		(2)

		b-PWFP - Public Works Facilities and Parks						0		(23,068)		(29,665)		(34,551)

		b-SIPK - TANIMURA & ANTLE SPRECKLES INDUSTRIAL PARK		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2615 - Intergovernmental Affairs		4,000		4,000		4,000		4,000		4,000		4,000

		 -Sub not entered		4,000		4,000		4,000		4,000		4,000		4,000

		B-2616 - EIR Reports		(392,621)		(507,194)		(453,592)		(519,835)		(475,960)		(396,176)

		 -Sub not entered		(392,621)		(507,194)		(453,592)		(519,835)		(475,960)		(396,176)

		B-2618 - Land Use Water Resources		(3,700)		(3,700)		(3,700)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(3,700)		(3,700)		(3,700)		0		0		0

		B-2620 - Children's Wrap Around		(1,064,102)		(1,521,751)		(3,414,905)		(4,070,582)		(3,652,918)		(2,862,795)

		B-2630 - Intercept Revolving Fund		(26,950)		(34,763)		(1,654,530)		(417,056)		(556,693)		(379,658)

		 -Sub not entered		(26,950)		(34,763)		(1,654,530)		(417,056)		(556,693)		(379,658)

		B-2631 - District Attorney - Asset Seizure Deposits								0		(89,315)		(102,719)

		B-2632 - Emergency Victim Assistance		(449,413)		(530,168)		(537,842)		(544,369)		(540,485)		(579,787)

		 -Sub not entered		(449,413)		(530,168)		(537,842)		(544,369)		(540,485)		(579,787)

		B-2634 - District Attorney Restitution		(109)		(109)		(109)		(109)		(109)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(109)		(109)		(109)		(109)		(109)		0

		B-2640 - Search and Rescue Squad		(1,839)		(1,839)		(1,839)		(1,839)		(1,839)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(1,839)		(1,839)		(1,839)		(1,839)		(1,839)		0

		B-2641 - D.A.R.E. Program		(16,572)		(16,572)		(16,572)		(16,572)		(16,572)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(16,572)		(16,572)		(16,572)		(16,572)		(16,572)		0

		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		(193,844)		(246,727)		(311,925)		(211,326)		(198,757)		(187,312)

		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		(465,161)		(794,197)		(982,150)		(923,754)		(651,833)		(358,361)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,920)		(4,342)		(4,664)		(5,323)		(4,736)		(2,574)

		b-COMM - Commissary Commission		(132,117)		(234,572)		(330,612)		(410,776)		(291,224)		(152,357)

		b-GPAY - Government Pay Commission		(2)		(1)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		(162,320)		(243,921)		(295,403)		(166,982)		(65,140)		(34,382)

		b-SIGN - Signage Commission		(12,954)		(18,505)		(23,729)		(29,360)		(28,686)		(19,906)

		b-TABL - Tablet Commissions		(91,664)		(191,723)		(234,090)		(236,884)		(200,289)		(114,252)

		b-TELE - Telephone Commissions		(63,186)		(101,133)		(93,653)		(74,430)		(61,759)		(34,890)

		B-2651 - Other Road Fund Deposits		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		(3,506,928)		(4,033,116)		(4,629,624)		(5,248,891)		(5,698,695)		(6,087,901)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,568,911)		(2,725,412)		(2,857,719)		(2,882,964)		(2,951,770)		(3,249,996)

		b-CBTM - CANNABIS TRAFFIC MITIGATION FEE				0		(101,220)		(505,114)		(596,668)		(640,859)

		b-FORA - Fort Ord Reuse Authority Traffic Impact Fees		0		(59,430)		(177,145)		(177,145)		(177,145)		0

		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		(353,762)		(461,414)		(542,759)		(580,220)		(698,442)		(803,339)

		b-Z2 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 2 - Greater Salinas		(344,493)		(471,998)		(559,996)		(648,896)		(765,103)		(817,952)

		b-Z3 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 3 - Peninsula/So Coast		(162,226)		(204,159)		(232,230)		(269,356)		(302,819)		(353,554)

		b-Z4 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 4 - South County		(77,536)		(110,703)		(158,557)		(185,197)		(206,748)		(222,201)

		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		(3,127,547)		(3,192,871)		(3,284,534)		(3,131,595)		(3,247,038)		(2,832,081)

		 -Sub not entered		(3,127,547)		(3,192,871)		(3,284,534)		(3,131,595)		(3,247,038)		(2,832,081)

		B-2654 - Land Use Deposits		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		(356,429)		(364,775)		(388,271)		(395,732)		(404,586)		(419,822)

		 -Sub not entered		(123,271)		(129,165)		(151,600)		(154,481)		(157,899)		(162,103)

		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		(233,159)		(235,610)		(236,671)		(241,251)		(246,687)		(257,719)

		B-2682 - State Hwy 1-County Widening Project		(34,737)		(35,099)		(35,256)		(35,934)		(36,738)		(38,121)

		 -Sub not entered		(34,737)		(35,099)		(35,256)		(35,934)		(36,738)		(38,121)

		B-2684 - Due To Growers		(127,119)		(76,173)		(4)		(4)		(0)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(127,119)		(76,173)		(4)		(4)		(0)		(0)

		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		(971,785)		(1,045,284)		(1,132,405)		(1,119,197)		(1,244,941)		(1,393,114)

		 -Sub not entered		(971,785)		(1,045,284)		(1,132,405)		(1,119,197)		(1,244,941)		(1,393,114)

		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		(1,077,170)		(1,064,961)		(892,961)		(995,961)		(1,134,825)		(2,057,488)

		 -Sub not entered		(972,423)		(968,205)		(796,205)		(899,205)		(1,038,070)		(2,052,305)

		b-BLUF - BMC EG BLUFF EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		(2,940)		(942)		(942)		(942)		(942)		0

		b-BUNG - BMC EG BUNGALOW EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		(28,607)		(28,607)		(28,607)		(28,607)		(28,607)		(3,607)

		b-COUR - BMC EG COURTYARD EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		(13,735)		(13,735)		(13,735)		(13,735)		(13,735)		0

		b-GARD - BMC EG GARDEN EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		(28,445)		(26,447)		(26,447)		(26,447)		(26,447)		(1,576)

		b-GROV - BMC EG GROVE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		(15,600)		(13,602)		(13,602)		(13,602)		(13,602)		0

		b-TOWN - BMC EG TOWNS EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		(2,138)		(140)		(140)		(140)		(140)		0

		b-VILL - BMC EG VILLAGE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		(13,284)		(13,284)		(13,284)		(13,284)		(13,284)		0

		B-2690 - Permanent Local Housing Allocation				0		(200,000)

		 -Sub not entered				0		(200,000)

		B-2692 - San Antonio So. Landfill		(40,376)

		 -Sub not entered		(40,376)

		B-2694 - Other Deposits		(5,586,305,481)		(6,753,081,669)		(8,128,000,892)		(9,693,192,961)		(11,143,203,044)		(12,603,598,931)

		B-2701 - Child Support Program		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2702 - Federal Welfare Administration Advances		(48,849)		(180,539)		(2,281,024)		(1,425,259)		(434,384)		(1,015,414)

		B-2703 - Federal Welfare Program Advance		(840)		(4,976,186)		(1,759,718)		(3,818,144)		(2,546,755)		(2,136,736)

		B-2704 - Federal Aging Program Advances		(17,132)		(137,106)		(353,601)		0		0		0

		B-2708 - Social Services Suspense-Federal				0		0		0		0		(11,507)

		 -Sub not entered				0		0		0		0		(11,507)

		B-2715 - Medi-Cal Administration Advance		(39)		(6,250,572)		(11,714,364)		(7,730,965)		(2,878,564)		(762,438)

		B-2716 - State Welfare Administration Advances		(485,362)		(2,932,164)		2,134,440		1,087,566		(261,393)		(635,933)

		B-2717 - State Welfare Program Advance		(150,467)		4,658,708		1,626,533		1,171,520		(269,027)		(856,814)

		B-2718 - State Aging Program Advances		(84,142)		(70,911)		(25,540)		(1)		(278,151)		(117,387)

		B-2720 - NOT AVAILABLE										0		(595,798)

		b-CAL2 - NOT AVAILABLE										0		(365,403)

		b-CAL3 - NOT AVAILABLE										0		(230,395)

		b-JUDA - NOT AVAILABLE										0		0

		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		(189,763)		(45,145)		(409,723)		(2,851,679)		(21,886,459)		(12,029,956)

		B-2732 - Restitution Revenue DNA ID Fund		(18,421)		(420)		(447)		(566)		(888)		(1,078)

		 -Sub not entered		(18,421)		(420)		(447)		(566)		(888)		(1,078)

		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		(30,150)		(25,224)		2,160		23,717		22,964		(32,331)

		 -Sub not entered		(30,150)		(25,224)		2,160		23,717		22,964		(32,331)

		B-2737 - Criminal Justice Facility Construction COP		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-2738 - Superior Court Night Session		(1,241)		0		(1,511)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(1,241)		0		(1,511)		0		0		0

		B-2740 - Mediation Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2742 - Courthouse Construction		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-2748 - Insurance Fraud		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		B-2751 - Recorder's S.B. 2277 Fees								0		(1,985)		0

		 -Sub not entered								0		(1,985)		0

		B-2758 - Domestic Violence Prevention		0

		 -Sub not entered		0

		B-2761 - ABA 589 Revenue-Tax Collector		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2765 - AB 818		(2)		(2)		(2)		(2)

		 -Sub not entered		(2)		(2)		(2)		(2)

		B-2778 - Narcotic Related Investigation-Confiscated Property-Federal		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		(116,407)		(117,622)		(118,148)		643		1,313		2,714

		 -Sub not entered		(7)		(0)		(0)		0		0		0

		b-HPP - Hospital Preparedness Program		(41,792)		(42,230)		(42,419)		231		471		974

		b-PREP - Public Health Emergency Preparedness		(74,608)		(75,392)		(75,729)		412		841		1,739

		B-2815 - Indigent Burial		2		2		2		2		2		0

		 -Sub not entered		2		2		2		2		2		0

		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		(112,715)		(88,237)		(99,902)		(77,895)		(99,342)		(140,855)

		b-PR56 - Tobacco Control Prop 56 Funding		(104,815)		(65,550)		(500)		(1,352)		(14,015)		(8,140)

		b-PR99 - Tobacco Control Prop 99 Funding		(7,900)		(22,687)		(99,402)		(76,543)		(85,327)		(132,715)

		B-2819 - Youth Bicycle Helmets				0		(23)		0		23		2

		 -Sub not entered				0		(23)		0		23		2

		B-2825 - MHSA-Prop63 Community Services and Support		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2827 - MHSA-Prop63 Prevention and Early Intervention		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2829 - MHSA-Prop63 Innovative Programs		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2830 - MHSA-Housing		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		7		7		7		0		7		0

		 -Sub not entered		7		7		7		0		7		0

		B-2842 - Child Abuse Council		(26,962)		(22,322)		(19,861)		(20,107)		(20,472)		(20,977)

		 -Sub not entered		(26,962)		(22,322)		(19,861)		(20,107)		(20,472)		(20,977)

		B-2847 - Child Development Fund		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		(2,528)		(2,528)		(558)		(558)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(2,528)		(2,528)		(558)		(558)		0		0

		B-2871 - Deposits For PBI (Deferred Revenue)		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2874 - Property Taxes		(1,998,519)		(2,040,873)		(2,920,654)		(2,820,268)		(1,917,248)		(2,585,154)

		b-4PAY - Four Pays		(816,349)		(549,170)		(1,057,475)		(877,640)		(413,272)		(927,716)

		b-5PAY - Redemption Installments		(789,659)		(1,101,531)		(1,430,950)		(1,419,137)		(856,864)		(973,868)

		b-PPAY - Unsecured Installments		(392,511)		(390,172)		(432,229)		(523,491)		(647,113)		(683,570)

		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		(9,382,103)		(42,038,489)		(69,926,093)		(56,489,599)		(34,757,945)		(30,662,506)

		B-2876 - Child Support Admin Advances		(7,176)		(56,765)		(14,625)		(656,397)		(862,406)		(24,290)

		 -Sub not entered		(7,176)		(56,765)		(14,625)		(656,397)		(862,406)		(24,290)

		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		(47,581)		(60,954)		(54,052)		(59,412)		(1,760)		(1,827)

		 -Sub not entered		(47,581)		(60,954)		(54,052)		(59,412)		(1,760)		(1,827)

		B-2884 - Strong Motion Training		(24,154)		(24,406)		(24,515)		(24,986)

		 -Sub not entered		(24,154)		(24,406)		(24,515)		(24,986)

		B-2887 - Pre-Sentence Investigation and Supervisory Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2888 - Fort Ord Projects		(705)		(522)		0

		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		(2,394,954)		(2,915,151)		(3,631,578)		(6,467,738)		(78,563,113)		(4,736,341)

		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		(39,891,925)		(33,384,662)		(36,283,779)		(61,524,309)		(4,798,209)		(101,452,607)

		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		(6,026,626)		(6,406,683)		(7,072,364)		(6,898,313)		(7,364,124)		(8,196,713)

		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		(3,534,053)		(3,791,190)		(3,791,190)		(3,791,190)		(3,809,624)		(3,809,624)

		 -Sub not entered		(3,534,053)		(3,791,190)		(3,791,190)		(3,791,190)		(3,809,624)		(3,809,624)

		B-2895 - Deferred Pension Inflow						0		0		(349,084)		(349,084)

		 -Sub not entered						0		0		0		0

		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous										(349,084)		(349,084)

		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		(3,904,779)		(840,802)		(48,449,695)		(664,092)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0

		b-DIAM - Def Pension Inflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		(1,601,169)		(828,048)		(186,051)

		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		(153,338)		(12,754)		(949,850)		(664,092)

		b-DIIM - Def Pension Inflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		(2,150,272)		0		(47,313,794)

		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow						(2,230,338)		(319,599)		(4,068,065)		(4,068,065)

		 -Sub not entered						(2,230,338)		(2,230,338)

		b-IASS - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Assumptions						0		17,009		(1,164,300)		(1,164,300)

		b-IEAR - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Investment Earnings						0		1,812,037

		b-IEXP - Def OPEB Inflow - Difference in Experience						0		81,693		(2,903,765)		(2,903,765)

		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow - Change on Investment Earnings		(161,971)		(65,236)

		 -Sub not entered		(161,971)		(65,236)

		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal				0		(2,147,317)		(2,128,061)		(1,762,780)		(1,748,927)

		B-2901 - Advances from General Fund		(30,617,487)		(30,617,487)		(30,617,487)

		 -Sub not entered		(30,617,487)		(30,617,487)		(30,617,487)

		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		(2,000,583)		(1,373,992)		(692,344)		0		0		0

		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-A001 - Alcohol Program-Statham		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-A002 - Alcohol Abuse Education		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-A003 - Drug Program		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-A004 - Alcohol & Drug Problem Assessment Program		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-A005 - Substance Abuse Treatment Prop 36		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-MCIT - MHSA-Prop 63 Capital Projects and Information Technology		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-MCSS - MHSA-Prop 63 Community Services and Support		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-MINN - MHSA-Prop 63 Innovative Programs		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-MPEI - MHSA-Prop 63 Prevention and Early Intervention		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-MWET - MHSA-Prop 63 Workforce Education and Training		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2922 - Certificate of Participation Bonds		(8,499,803)		(8,499,803)		(8,499,803)		(8,499,803)		(8,499,803)		(8,499,803)

		 -Sub not entered		(8,499,803)		(8,499,803)		(8,499,803)		(8,499,803)		(8,499,803)		(8,499,803)

		B-2926 - Premium To Be Amortized		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2941 - Long Term Compensated Absences		0		(47,777)		(8,631)		(123,789)		(151,368)		(151,368)

		 -Sub not entered		0		(47,777)		(8,631)		(123,789)		(151,368)		(151,368)

		B-2942 - Long Term Notes Payable-San Antonio		(511,175)		(130,960)		(0)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(511,175)		(130,960)		(0)		(0)

		B-2943 - Long Term Notes Payable-Waterworld		(1,382,191)		(354,215)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(1,382,191)		(354,215)		0		0

		B-2944 - Lease-Purchase Agreements		(12,913,417)		(11,817,113)		(11,430,282)		(10,483,760)		(9,355,575)		(9,355,575)

		 -Sub not entered		(12,913,417)		(11,817,113)		(11,430,282)		(10,483,760)		(9,355,575)		(9,355,575)

		B-2945 - Capitalized Lease Obligations		(13,570,653)		(13,570,653)		(13,570,653)		(13,570,653)		(13,570,653)		(13,570,653)

		 -Sub not entered		(13,570,653)		(13,570,653)		(13,570,653)		(13,570,653)		(13,570,653)		(13,570,653)

		B-2946 - Arbitrage Rebate		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		(82,839,444)		(83,785,870)		(89,122,059)		(92,919,187)		(95,664,575)		(99,695,619)

		 -Sub not entered		(82,839,444)		(83,785,870)		(89,122,059)		(92,919,187)		(95,664,575)		(99,695,619)

		B-2950 - Pension Liability		(159,967,372)		(118,379,263)		(101,068,007)		(82,120,119)		(135,794,175)		(135,794,175)

		 -Sub not entered		(159,967,372)		(118,379,263)		(101,068,007)		(82,120,119)		(135,794,175)		(135,794,175)

		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		26,261,879		(15,195,932)		38,894,414		(76,168,552)		(29,984,655)		(29,984,655)

		 -Sub not entered		26,261,879		(15,195,932)		38,894,414		(76,168,552)		(29,984,655)		(29,984,655)

		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		(8,560,273)		(9,436,824)		(7,199,892)		(8,735,596)		(4,720,460)		(4,720,460)

		 -Sub not entered		(8,560,273)		(9,436,824)		(7,199,892)		(8,735,596)		(4,720,460)		(4,720,460)

		B-2954 - Lease Payable - Long Term				0		(4,168)		(18,188)		(0)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered				0		(4,168)		(18,188)		(0)		(0)

		Other Account		(0)		0		(0)		0		(0)		0

		Equity		(1,643,275,989)		(1,810,295,648)		(1,991,240,530)		(2,148,360,166)		(2,181,139,142)		(2,194,104,406)

		B-3001 - General Reserve		(2,874,944)		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(2,874,944)		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(526,235)		(374,187)		(1,929,968)		(1,532,397)		(2,404,630)		(789,098)

		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		(559,303)		(648,260)		(757,608)		(799,699)		(763,878)		(664,934)

		 -Sub not entered		(559,303)		(648,260)		(757,608)		(799,699)		(763,878)		(664,934)

		B-3027 - Property held for Resale Nonspendable		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		(1,429,708)		(49,068)		(27,618)		(26,338)		(4,520,559)		(7,995,982)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,429,708)		(49,068)		(27,618)		(26,338)		(4,520,559)		(7,995,982)

		B-3029 - Nonspendable Long-Term Receivable								0

		 -Sub not entered								0

		B-3041 - NOT AVAILABLE										0		(127,792)

		b-PD04 - NOT AVAILABLE										0		(127,792)

		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		(23,457,801)		(23,737,118)		(4,389,072)		(4,408,633)		(5,520,817)		(4,203,191)

		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		(6,316,940)		(6,732,050)		(6,997,170)		(6,145,295)		(5,371,999)		(5,371,999)

		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		(18,700,575)		(22,407,242)		(21,727,023)		(20,888,487)		(12,433,410)		(26,873,072)

		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		(24,607,040)		(21,006,133)		(22,716,066)		(30,000,122)		(24,457,040)		(17,367,488)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(2,434,237)

		b-MSRX - MSRX-Transportation Safety and Investment Plan		(13,792,957)		(15,756,146)		(20,331,570)		(11,772,145)		(11,241,879)		(4,595,042)

		b-SB1 - SB1-Local Streets and Roads Funding Program		(10,814,083)		(5,249,987)		(2,384,496)		(4,942,370)		(6,726,791)		(6,713,641)

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023						0		(13,285,607)		(6,488,370)		(3,624,568)

		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		(153,733)		(153,733)		(153,733)		(153,733)		(274,292)		(600,445)

		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		(1,846,642)		(5,414,927)		(5,799,974)		(5,949,176)		(4,817,952)		(4,767,118)

		B-3061 - Debt Service Special Reserves		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)

		 -Sub not entered		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)

		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		(7,545,851)		0		(1,076,700)		(2,784,516)		(5,826,996)		(5,826,996)

		B-3066 - Other Fund Balance Reserves		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		0

		B-3067 - Measure AA Sales Tax										0		(7,014,858)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		510,422,059		454,787,331		443,961,478		396,064,844		410,061,331		444,286,143

		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		0		0		(10,033)		(10,033)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		(10,033)		(10,033)

		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		(91,979,016)		(100,483,218)		(104,335,461)		(88,715,479)		(82,807,065)		(102,153,237)

		 -Sub not entered		(66,979,016)		(75,483,218)		(79,335,461)		(63,715,479)		(57,807,065)		(68,653,237)

		b-NMC - NMC Strategic Reserve Designation		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(33,500,000)

		B-3112 - Building Improvement and Replacement Reserve		(14,554,879)

		 -Sub not entered		(14,554,879)

		B-3113 - General Fund Contingency		(6,720,468)		(7,548,322)		(7,933,546)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)

		 -Sub not entered		(6,720,468)		(7,548,322)		(7,933,546)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)

		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		(8,408,296)		(370,158)		(9,897,296)		(13,078,585)		(13,040,296)		(10,430,651)

		 -Sub not entered		(8,408,296)		(370,158)		(9,897,296)		(13,078,585)		(13,040,296)		(10,430,651)

		B-3116 - Vehicle Replacement		(10,493,707)

		 -Sub not entered		(10,493,707)

		B-3120 - Health Clinics		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)

		B-3121 - Social Services		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)

		B-3123 - Capital Project		(4,280,894)		(1,492,894)		(1,597,894)		(2,102,894)		(2,207,894)		(2,695,252)

		B-3124 - Information Technology Charges Mitigation		(3,325,774)		(3,350,665)		(2,061,209)		(2,061,209)		(2,061,209)		(3,132,889)

		B-3125 - Productivity Investment Program		(169,351)		(169,351)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		B-3126 - Disaster Assistance Program						0		(800,000)		(2,450,000)		(2,450,000)

		B-3128 - Revenue Stabilization Assignment		(2,376,910)		(2,376,910)		(2,376,910)		(3,160,360)		(3,747,424)		(3,747,424)

		B-3129 - Laguna Seca Track Maintenance and Repairs		(1,840,970)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,840,970)

		B-3132 - Cannabis Tax		(26,947,838)		(23,421,332)		(14,296,681)		(3,237,666)		(2,584,530)		(2,060,099)

		B-3133 - Reserve for Audit Recoupments		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)

		 -Sub not entered		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)

		B-3134 - Assigned for Resource Management Agency		(182,262)

		b-SVGB - SALINAS VALLEY GROUNDWATER BASIN INVESTIGATION		(182,262)

		B-3135 - Pension Trust Assignment				0		(46,044,147)

		 -Sub not entered				0		(46,044,147)

		B-3136 - Survey Monument Preservation Fund										0		(5,100)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(5,100)

		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		(788,394)		(963,633)		(947,012)		(1,713,531)		(585,008)		(585,008)

		 -Sub not entered		(88,394)		(263,633)		(263,633)		(263,633)		(263,633)		(263,633)

		b-LSRA - LSRA START FINISH BRIDGE AND TRACK						0		(800,000)

		b-MUSS - Zebra and Quagga Mussel Monitoring/Exclusion		(700,000)		(700,000)		(683,379)		(518,535)		(321,375)		(321,375)

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023						0		(131,363)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		(1,573,884,871)		(1,712,058,844)		(1,862,201,100)		(2,142,520,706)		(2,139,236,100)		(2,139,615,874)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,573,884,871)		(1,712,058,844)		(1,862,201,100)		(2,142,520,706)		(2,139,236,100)		(2,139,615,874)

		B-3203 - Net investment in capital assets		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)

		 -Sub not entered		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)

		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment								0		(1,013,898)		(7,091,376)

		 -Sub not entered								0		(1,013,898)		(7,091,376)

		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		(23,382,888)		(25,956,988)		(27,664,884)		(30,011,188)		(148,575,887)		(153,450,236)

		 -Sub not entered		(23,382,888)		(25,956,988)		(27,664,884)		(30,011,188)		(148,575,887)		(153,450,236)

		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		(273,711,070)		(283,736,261)		(267,629,218)		(153,326,221)		(115,419,624)		(118,302,666)

		 -Sub not entered		(273,711,070)		(283,736,261)		(267,629,218)		(153,326,221)		(115,419,624)		(118,302,666)

		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		0				0		0		19,918,777		19,918,777

		 -Sub not entered		0				0		0		19,918,777		19,918,777

		B-3225 - Investment in Fixed Assets - Prior Period Adjustment		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)

		 -Sub not entered		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)

		Grand Total		(0)		(0)		0		0		0		98,008,177





PIVOT Concept (2)

		DEPT4		(All)

		Fund		001

		Sum of Beginning Balance		Column Labels

		Row Labels		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2026

		Asset		296,813,141		351,948,121		418,148,946		327,645,025		338,158,650		352,781,810

		Liability		(84,730,868)		(122,948,739)		(170,985,633)		(139,258,241)		(147,755,542)		(112,827,565)

		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		31,339		31,339		31,339		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		31,339		31,339		31,339		0		0		0

		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		(445)		(445)		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(445)		(445)		0		0		0		(0)

		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		(18,580,934)		(17,569,457)		(23,068,578)		(19,268,797)		(24,776,922)		(20,823,536)

		 -Sub not entered		(18,580,934)		(17,569,457)		(23,068,578)		(19,268,797)		(24,776,922)		(20,991,715)

		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0		0		0		0		0		420

		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0		0		0		0		0		(13,468)

		o-MILE - Mileage		0		0		0		0		0		200

		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0		0		0		0		0		6,507

		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		1,952

		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0		0		0		0		0		172,569

		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		(700)		(679)		(679)		(2,086)		(1,246)		(2,254)

		 -Sub not entered		(700)		(679)		(679)		(2,086)		(1,246)		(2,254)

		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0				0

		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		(55,286)		(123,907)		(70,669)		(76,358)		(129,352)		(221,530)

		 -Sub not entered		(55,286)		(123,907)		(70,669)		(76,358)		(129,352)		(221,530)

		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		(1,515,106)		(1,463,835)		(1,744,096)		(3,243,320)		(842,466)		(803,311)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,515,106)		(1,463,835)		(1,744,096)		(3,243,320)		(842,466)		(803,311)

		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		(19,644,734)		(20,752,972)		(22,720,864)		(23,616,248)		(25,754,915)		(12,751,515)

		 -Sub not entered		(19,644,734)		(20,752,972)		(22,720,864)		(23,616,248)		(25,754,915)		(12,751,515)

		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0		0		0		0

		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		0		(2,243)		(9,175)		(9,175)		(7,022)		(7,022)

		 -Sub not entered		0		(2,243)		(9,175)		(9,175)		(7,022)		(7,022)

		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		(160,945)		(169,180)		(177,835)		(186,932)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(160,945)		(169,180)		(177,835)		(186,932)		0		0

		B-2053 - TRAN Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		1,166,665		1,568,602		1,752,224		2,385,471		1,796,053		1,869,276

		 -Sub not entered		(15,842,820)		(16,124,466)		(16,778,493)		(17,156,862)		(18,790,380)		(19,959,462)

		b-BX01 - 1099 Box 1 Rents		1,053,867		1,053,867		1,053,867		1,053,867		1,053,867		1,053,867

		b-BX07 - 1099 Box 7 Non Employee Compensation		15,955,618		16,639,201		17,476,851		18,488,466		19,532,567		20,774,870

		B-2075 - Food Stamp Recoveries		(1,637,907)		(1,572,479)		(1,782,235)		(1,872,837)		(2,048,667)		(1,881,098)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,637,907)		(1,572,479)		(1,782,235)		(1,872,837)		(2,048,667)		(1,881,098)

		B-2076 - Health Account		(42,886)		(42,886)

		 -Sub not entered		(42,886)		(42,886)

		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		(699,736)		(812,159)		(1,251,426)		(1,466,179)		(1,558,239)		(1,680,724)

		 -Sub not entered		(699,736)		(812,159)		(1,251,426)		(1,466,179)		(1,558,239)		(1,680,724)

		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		0		0		(0)		0		(0)		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		(0)		0		(0)		1,678

		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0		0		0		0		0		(60)

		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6								0

		o-MILE - Mileage		0				0		0		0		(23)

		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0				0		0		0		(1,595)

		B-2084 - CalWORKS AB118										0		(2,084)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(2,084)

		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		(0)		(370,000)		(370,000)		(0)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(0)		(370,000)		(370,000)		(0)		0		0

		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		(119,387)		(146,241)		(165,393)		(187,502)		(187,502)		(187,502)

		 -Sub not entered		(119,387)		(146,241)		(165,393)		(187,502)		(187,502)		(187,502)

		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		37,898		37,898		37,898

		 -Sub not entered		37,898		37,898		37,898

		B-2115 - FIT		14,958		14,958		14,958		14,958		14,958		14,958

		 -Sub not entered		14,958		14,958		14,958		14,958		14,958		14,958

		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		270		270		270		270		270		270

		 -Sub not entered		270		270		270		270		270		270

		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		0		0		0		0		0		(190)

		 -Sub not entered		180,820		180,820		180,820		180,820		180,820		180,629

		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		(180,820)		(180,820)		(180,820)		(180,820)		(180,820)		(180,820)

		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation												0

		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction												0

		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		0		(142)		(142)		(142)		(142)		(142)

		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		0		(142)		(142)		(142)		(142)		(142)

		B-2235 - Vendor Garnishments												0

		 -Sub not entered												0

		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		(916)		(916)		(916)		(916)		(916)		(916)

		 -Sub not entered		(916)		(916)		(916)		(916)		(916)		(916)

		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		89,701		81,199		84,513		78,980		99,871		87,855

		 -Sub not entered		30,711		11,835		44,134		66,395		107,552		135,164

		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		751,688		807,412		807,412		807,412		807,412		807,412

		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		(15,995)		(15,997)		(15,997)		(17,503)		(17,514)		(17,514)

		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		(15,369)		(15,369)		(15,369)		(15,369)		(15,369)		(15,369)

		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		(118,455)		(118,483)		(118,512)		(121,557)		(121,751)		(121,876)

		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		(122,716)		(122,716)		(122,716)		(122,716)		(122,716)		(122,716)

		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		(22,747)		(22,942)		(22,942)		(22,942)		(22,992)		(23,405)

		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		(375)		(375)		(375)		(375)		(375)		(375)

		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		(125,444)		(127,478)		(130,047)		(133,323)		(134,806)		(137,064)

		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		(144,093)		(187,125)		(213,369)		(233,333)		(251,860)		(288,689)

		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		(49)		(49)		(49)		(49)		(50)		(50)

		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		(12)		(12)		(12)		(12)		(12)		(12)

		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		(1,157)		(1,157)		(1,157)		(1,157)		(1,157)		(1,157)

		b-7875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.875%		(1,139)		(1,139)		(1,139)		(1,139)		(1,139)		(1,139)

		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		(9,637)		(9,637)		(9,637)		(9,637)		(9,637)		(9,637)

		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		(57)		(57)		(57)		(57)		(57)		(57)

		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		(945)		(945)		(945)		(945)		(945)		(945)

		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		(21,972)		(21,972)		(21,972)		(21,972)		(21,972)		(21,972)

		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		(54)		(79)		(79)		(79)		(79)		(79)

		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		(92,169)		(92,204)		(92,345)		(92,347)		(92,347)		(92,351)

		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%				0		(3)		(3)		(3)		(3)

		b-ADMN - Sales & Use Tax Payable - ADMN		(312)		(312)		(312)		(312)		(312)		(312)

		b-MRNA - Sales & Use Tax Payable - MRNA		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		b-NOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - NOST		0		0		0		0		0		0

		b-SLTX - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SLTX		1		1		1		1		1		1

		b-SOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SOST		(1)		(1)		(1)		(1)		(1)		(1)

		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		(334)		(334)		(584)		(584)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(334)		(334)		(584)		(584)		0		0

		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees						0		75		75		75

		 -Sub not entered						0		75		75		75

		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		(16)		(16)		(233)				0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(12)		(12)		(105)				0		0

		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		(4)		(4)		(128)				0		0

		B-2346 - Division of Measurement Standards		22		(615)		(24,117)		(3,168)		(6,040)		(9,406)

		 -Sub not entered		22		(615)		(24,117)		(3,168)		(6,040)		(9,406)

		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		0		(16,032)		(3,164)		(1,900)		(1,900)		(1,900)

		b-ASCS - City of Salinas licenses and adoption		0		(16,032)		(3,164)		(1,900)		(1,900)		(1,900)

		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		4		35		35		35		35		70

		 -Sub not entered		4		35		35		35		35		70

		B-2520 - Foster Care Trust		(66,850)		(89,190)		(40,003)		(49,885)		(13,835)		(14,931)

		 -Sub not entered		(66,850)		(89,190)		(40,003)		(49,885)		(13,835)		(14,931)

		B-2525 - IHSS Collections		(220,624)		(73,968)		(83,695)		(75,995)		(79,910)		(75,695)

		 -Sub not entered		(220,624)		(73,968)		(83,695)		(75,995)		(79,910)		(75,695)

		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		(339)		(1,127)		(1,127)		(1,127)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(339)		(1,127)		(1,127)		(1,127)		0		0

		B-2553 - Recorder		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2554 - Health Collections		(14,650)		(20,679)		(35,555)		(36,678)		(77,182)		(60,099)

		b-CBDI - Centro Binacional Desarrollo Indigena Oaxaqueno								0		(3,107)		0

		b-FIVE - First 5								0		(3,489)		0

		b-GKID - Go Kids								0		(10,487)		0

		b-TRL1 - Tobacco Retail License City of Salinas		(14,650)		(20,679)		(35,555)		(36,678)		(60,099)		(60,099)

		B-2558 - TID Assessment										0		(1,547)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(1,547)

		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		(50)		(50)		(50)		(50)		(50)		(50)

		 -Sub not entered		(50)		(50)		(50)		(50)		(50)		(50)

		B-2602 - County Counsel Litigation		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		(22,498)		(27,058)		(93,594)		(20,635)		(81,380)		(68,869)

		 -Sub not entered		(22,498)		(27,058)		(93,594)		(20,635)		(81,380)		(68,869)

		B-2609 - County Counsel		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2620 - Children's Wrap Around		(1,064,102)		(1,521,751)		(3,414,905)		(4,070,582)		(3,652,918)		(2,862,795)

		B-2630 - Intercept Revolving Fund		(26,950)		(34,763)		(1,654,530)		(417,056)		(556,693)		(379,658)

		 -Sub not entered		(26,950)		(34,763)		(1,654,530)		(417,056)		(556,693)		(379,658)

		B-2631 - District Attorney - Asset Seizure Deposits								0		(89,315)		(102,719)

		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust										0		2,200

		B-2694 - Other Deposits		(577,358)		(580,277)		(581,672)		(615,242)		(614,070)		(631,090)

		B-2701 - Child Support Program		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2702 - Federal Welfare Administration Advances		(48,849)		(180,539)		(2,281,024)		(1,425,259)		(434,384)		(1,015,414)

		B-2703 - Federal Welfare Program Advance		(840)		(4,976,186)		(1,759,718)		(3,818,144)		(2,546,755)		(2,136,736)

		B-2704 - Federal Aging Program Advances		(17,132)		(137,106)		(353,601)		0		0		0

		B-2715 - Medi-Cal Administration Advance		(39)		(6,250,572)		(11,714,364)		(7,730,965)		(2,878,564)		(762,438)

		B-2716 - State Welfare Administration Advances		(485,362)		(2,932,164)		2,134,440		1,087,566		(261,393)		(635,933)

		B-2717 - State Welfare Program Advance		(150,467)		4,658,708		1,626,533		1,171,520		(269,027)		(856,814)

		B-2718 - State Aging Program Advances		(84,142)		(70,911)		(25,540)		(1)		(278,151)		(117,387)

		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		(147,175)		(17,532)		(99,486)		(32,076)		(17,971,805)		(7,273,637)

		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		0		0		0		0		0		(32)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(32)

		B-2751 - Recorder's S.B. 2277 Fees								0		(1,985)		0

		 -Sub not entered								0		(1,985)		0

		B-2847 - Child Development Fund		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		(1,970)		(1,970)		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(1,970)		(1,970)		0		0		0		0

		B-2871 - Deposits For PBI (Deferred Revenue)		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		(9,315,347)		(40,948,851)		(69,681,233)		(34,840,811)		(22,169,421)		(25,244,762)

		B-2887 - Pre-Sentence Investigation and Supervisory Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-2888 - Fort Ord Projects		(705)		(522)		0

		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		(1,762,466)		(1,666,851)		(3,078,668)		(3,375,738)		(33,499,537)		(4,458,795)

		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		(24,313,720)		(21,436,099)		(23,519,777)		(30,831,651)		(1,994,566)		(22,437,974)

		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		(4,756,811)		(4,964,275)		(5,504,081)		(5,299,022)		(5,525,131)		(5,996,490)

		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal				0		(1,168,182)		(1,420,055)		(1,355,402)		(1,295,272)

		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		(533,947)		(364,767)		(186,932)		0

		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Other Account		(0)		0		(0)		0		(0)		0

		Equity		(212,082,273)		(228,999,382)		(247,163,313)		(188,386,784)		(190,403,108)		(189,134,784)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(171,305)		(322,601)		(815,112)		(173,115)		(1,536,293)		(254,255)

		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		(483,245)		(585,331)		(671,212)		(733,722)		(683,559)		(626,677)

		 -Sub not entered		(483,245)		(585,331)		(671,212)		(733,722)		(683,559)		(626,677)

		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		(1,405,640)		0		(3,550)		(2,270)		(4,496,491)		(7,971,914)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,405,640)		0		(3,550)		(2,270)		(4,496,491)		(7,971,914)

		B-3029 - Nonspendable Long-Term Receivable								0

		 -Sub not entered								0

		B-3041 - NOT AVAILABLE										0		(127,792)

		b-PD04 - NOT AVAILABLE										0		(127,792)

		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		(6,116,589)		(6,395,906)		(4,389,072)		(4,408,633)		(5,520,817)		(4,203,191)

		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		(5,554,501)		(5,969,611)		(6,234,731)		(5,382,856)		(4,609,561)		(4,609,561)

		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		(16,292,788)		(19,999,455)		(21,538,939)		(19,353,523)		(12,205,068)		(26,558,558)

		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		(153,733)		(153,733)		(153,733)		(153,733)		(274,292)		(234,292)

		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		(1,846,642)		(5,414,927)		(5,799,974)		(5,949,176)		(4,817,952)		(4,767,118)

		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		(7,545,851)		0		(1,076,700)		(2,784,516)		(5,826,996)		(5,826,996)

		B-3067 - Measure AA Sales Tax										0		(7,014,858)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(282,027)		(50,205,382)		(17,292,012)		(27,381,856)		(32,742,020)		8,409,521

		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		0		0		(10,548)		(10,548)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		(10,548)		(10,548)

		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		(91,979,016)		(100,483,218)		(104,335,461)		(88,715,479)		(82,807,065)		(102,153,237)

		 -Sub not entered		(66,979,016)		(75,483,218)		(79,335,461)		(63,715,479)		(57,807,065)		(68,653,237)

		b-NMC - NMC Strategic Reserve Designation		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(33,500,000)

		B-3112 - Building Improvement and Replacement Reserve		(14,554,879)

		 -Sub not entered		(14,554,879)

		B-3113 - General Fund Contingency		(6,720,468)		(7,548,322)		(7,933,546)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)

		 -Sub not entered		(6,720,468)		(7,548,322)		(7,933,546)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)

		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		(8,038,138)		0		(9,527,138)		(12,708,427)		(12,670,138)		(10,430,651)

		 -Sub not entered		(8,038,138)		0		(9,527,138)		(12,708,427)		(12,670,138)		(10,430,651)

		B-3116 - Vehicle Replacement		(10,493,707)

		 -Sub not entered		(10,493,707)

		B-3120 - Health Clinics		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)

		B-3121 - Social Services		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)

		B-3123 - Capital Project		(4,070,894)		(1,072,894)		(1,072,894)		(1,472,894)		(1,472,894)		(1,472,894)

		B-3124 - Information Technology Charges Mitigation		(3,325,774)		(3,350,665)		(2,061,209)		(2,061,209)		(2,061,209)		(3,132,889)

		B-3125 - Productivity Investment Program		(169,351)		(169,351)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		B-3126 - Disaster Assistance Program						0		(800,000)		(2,450,000)		(2,450,000)

		B-3128 - Revenue Stabilization Assignment		(2,376,910)		(2,376,910)		(2,376,910)		(3,160,360)		(3,747,424)		(3,747,424)

		B-3129 - Laguna Seca Track Maintenance and Repairs		(1,840,970)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,840,970)

		B-3132 - Cannabis Tax		(26,947,838)		(23,421,332)		(14,296,681)		(3,237,666)		(2,584,530)		(2,060,099)

		B-3134 - Assigned for Resource Management Agency		(182,262)

		b-SVGB - SALINAS VALLEY GROUNDWATER BASIN INVESTIGATION		(182,262)

		B-3135 - Pension Trust Assignment				0		(46,044,147)

		 -Sub not entered				0		(46,044,147)

		B-3136 - Survey Monument Preservation Fund										0		(5,100)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(5,100)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)

		 -Sub not entered		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)

		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		635		635		635		635		635		635

		 -Sub not entered		635		635		635		635		635		635

		Grand Total		(0)		0		(0)		0		(0)		50,819,461













		Department Reserve Accounts 								(579,345,644)		(584,488,321)		(584,527,232)

		EMSF								(2,474,750)		(598,652)		(625,364)

										(4,599,606)		(5,126,533)		(4,206,455)

										(3,637,114)		(4,981,843)		(5,538,428)

										(73,365,163)		(86,606,466)		(90,415,567)

										(63,544,697)		(65,541,937)		(72,764,424)

										(3,531,391)		(3,540,150)		(3,480,996)

				General Fund Department Reserves

										Ending Department Specific Fund Balances

										FY 2022-23		FY 2023-24		FY 2024-25

										244,367,267		232,801,432		253,469,744





Vlook Dept

		Row Labels		DEPT

		001 - General		MIXED

		002 - Road Fund		PW

		003 - Library Fund		LIBRARY

		004 - Parks South County Lakes		PW

		005 - In-Home Support Services		DSS

		006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund		NOT

		007 - OET		NOT

		008 - Community Action Partnership		NOT

		009 - Inclusionary Housing		NOT

		010 - FEMA Disaster Assistance		DEM

		011 - Revolving Loan Fund		CAO

		012 - Productivity Investment Fund		CAO

		013 - Community Development Fund		HCD

		014 - Natural Disaster Assistance		DEM

		015 - Fort Ord Reuse		HCD

		016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund		HEALTH

		017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund		PER

		018 - Health & Welfare Trust Fund		MIXED

		019 - Departmental Trust Fund		MIXED

		020 - Restricted Revenue Fund		MIXED

		021 - Workforce Development Board		CAO

		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		MIXED

		023 - Behavioral Health		HEALTH

		024 - Homeland Security Grant		DEM

		025 - H&W Realignment		MIXED

		026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance		IT

		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		CCR

		028 - Emergency Communications		911

		029 - Habitat Management Program		HCD

		030 - Pension Liability		CAO

		051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point		NONE

		052 - CSA #9 Oak Park		NONE

		053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch		NONE

		054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo		NONE

		055 - CSA #14 Castroville		NONE

		056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park		NONE

		057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande		NONE

		058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows		NONE

		059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates		NONE

		060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho		NONE

		061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs		NONE

		062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club		NONE

		063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights		NONE

		064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte		NONE

		065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision		NONE

		066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision		NONE

		067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur		NONE

		068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls		NONE

		069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park		NONE

		070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates		NONE

		071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates		NONE

		072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda		NONE

		073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3		NONE

		074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills		NONE

		075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space		NONE

		076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista		NONE

		077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2		NONE

		078 - CSA #51 High Meadow		NONE

		079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso		NONE

		080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco		NONE

		081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions		NONE

		082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio		NONE

		083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel		NONE

		084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision		NONE

		085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado		NONE

		086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14		NONE

		087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views		NONE

		088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4		NONE

		089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls		NONE

		090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane		NONE

		091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch		NONE

		092 - CSA #74 Ambulance		NONE

		093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated		NONE

		111 - WRA Administration Fund		WRA

		112 - Pajaro Levee		WRA

		113 - County-Wide Services		WRA

		114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2		WRA

		115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A		WRA

		116 - Dam Operations		WRA

		117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3		WRA

		118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5		WRA

		119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6		WRA

		120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7		WRA

		121 - Soledad Storm Drain		WRA

		122 - Reclamation Ditch		WRA

		123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11		WRA

		124 - San Lorenzo Creek		WRA

		125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14		WRA

		126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15		WRA

		127 - Moro Cojo Slough		WRA

		128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2		WRA

		129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance		WRA

		130 - Hydro-Electric Operations		WRA

		131 - CSIP Operations		WRA

		132 - SVRP Operations		WRA

		133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue		WRA

		134 - SRDF Operations		WRA

		151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District		NONE

		152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst		NONE

		153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst		NONE

		154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst		NONE

		156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist		NONE

		157 - San Jerardo CSD		NONE

		171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12		NONE

		172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12		NONE

		173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12		NONE

		174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12		NONE

		175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor		NONE

		176 - Boronda Housing Successor		NONE

		177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor		NONE

		178 - East Garrison Housing Successor		NONE

		180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District		NONE

		181 - E. Garrison Community Services District		NONE

		182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements		NONE

		183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services		NONE

		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		CAO

		271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12		NONE

		272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12		NONE

		273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12		NONE

		274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12		NONE

		301 - Water Resources - Zone #2		WRA

		302 - Water Resources - Zone #2A		WRA

		303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund		WRA

		304 - Nacimiento Hydro Project		WRA

		305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue		NONE

		306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds		NONE

		309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev		NONE

		310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue		NONE

		311 - Hidden Hills Area Assmt Dist		NONE

		312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A		NONE

		313 - Monterey County Financing Authority		CAO

		315 - Blackie Road Assessment Dist		NONE

		316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment		NONE

		401 - Facilities Project Fund		PW

		402 - Capital Projects Fund		PW

		403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund		ACO

		404 - Capital Projects		PW

		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		MIXED

		405 - NGEN Radio Project		IT

		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		NONE

		422 - Nac Spillway Mod Construction		WRA

		423 - Diversion Facility Const		WRA

		426 - Interlake Tunnel Project		WRA

		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC

		452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations		PW

		453 - LSRA		WRA

		475 - General Liability Fund		CC

		476 - Worker's Comp Fund		CC

		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		CC

		478 - Resource Planning		MIXED

		501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd		AG

		502 - Probation Trust Fund		PRO

		504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd		HEALTH

		506 - Law Library Trust Fund		NONE

		508 - Landfill Trust		PW

		510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1		NONE

		511 - FORA Dissolution		UNKNOWN

		521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund		TREAS

		531 - Property Taxes		TREAS

		532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd		TREAS

		541 - Collections & Clearing Fund		TREAS

		542 - Departmental Suspense Fund		TREAS

		543 - Payroll Revolving Fund		ACO

		551 - State Transit Assistance Fund		NONE

		552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd		NONE

		553 - External Entities Trust Fd		NONE

		554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account		NONE

		560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund		NONE

		561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund		NONE

		562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund		NONE

		563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund		NONE

		564 - Monterey Property Tax Trust Fund Fund		NONE

		565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund		NONE

		566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund		NONE

		567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund		NONE

		568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund		NONE

		569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund		NONE

		576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist		NONE

		577 - Carmel Valley Fire District		NONE

		578 - North County Fire District		NONE

		579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District		NONE

		580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District		NONE

		581 - Greenfield Fire District		NONE

		582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst		NONE

		583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection		NONE

		584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District		NONE

		586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist		NONE

		601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric		NONE

		602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District		NONE

		602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement		NONE

		603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District		NONE

		604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control		NONE

		605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M		NONE

		606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist		NONE

		621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv		NONE

		631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations		NONE

		632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay		NONE

		633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist		NONE

		634 - Spreckels Community Services		NONE

		651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District		NONE

		652 - Castroville Cemetery District		NONE

		653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment		NONE

		654 - Gonzales Cemetery District		NONE

		655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment		NONE

		656 - King City Cemetery District		NONE

		657 - King City Cemetery Endowment		NONE

		658 - San Ardo Cemetery District		NONE

		659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment		NONE

		660 - Greenfield Cemetery District		NONE

		661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment		NONE

		662 - Soledad Cemetery District		NONE

		663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment		NONE

		664 - San Lucas Cemetery District		NONE

		665 - North County Public Recreation		NONE

		666 - Greenfield Public Recreation		NONE

		667 - Greenfield Memorial District		NONE

		668 - Spreckels Memorial District		NONE

		669 - Soledad Mission Recreation		NONE

		671 - Carmel Valley Recreation		NONE

		673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT		NONE

		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		NONE

		691 - Regional Trans Planning		UNKNOWN

		692 - Children & Families Comm		UNKNOWN

		693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority		UNKNOWN

		694 - Surface Transportation Program		UNKNOWN

		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		NONE

		698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC		NONE

		711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist		NONE

		713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority		CAO

		726 - Carmel San Assessment Dist 14		NONE

		727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series		NONE

		801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B		NONE

		802 - Carmel Unified - Series A		NONE

		803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A		NONE

		804 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series B		NONE

		805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A		NONE

		805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District		NONE

		807 - King City Union - Series A		NONE

		808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A		NONE

		809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A		NONE

		810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1		NONE

		811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond		NONE

		812 - Greenfield Union - Series A		NONE

		813 - Mission Union Sd Bond		NONE

		814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A		NONE

		815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1		NONE

		816 - Chualar Union Bond		NONE

		817 - Salinas Union High Series A		NONE

		818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A		NONE

		819 - Washington Union Issue # 17		NONE

		820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A		NONE

		821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A		NONE

		822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond		NONE

		823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond		NONE

		824 - Bradley USD Bond		NONE

		825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond		NONE

		826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond		NONE

		827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond		NONE

		828 - Gonzales Unified School District		NONE

		829 - Santa Rita Facilities Improvement District No. 2022-1		NONE

		851 - Combined County School Funds		NONE

		877 - Educational Rev Augmentation		NONE

		999 - General Capital Asset		NONE

		Grand Total





Vlook Dept2

		DEPT		MIXED

		Row Labels		Sum of Beginning Balance		Name		DEPT 2

		0254 - H&W For Public Health		(104,148.90)		0254 - H&W For Public Health		HEALTH

		0255 - H&W For Social Services		(30,831,730.42)		0255 - H&W For Social Services		DSS

		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		5,418,534.72		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		HEALTH

		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		23,408,820.49		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		DSS

		2240 - District Attorney		(63,016.96)		2240 - District Attorney		DA

		2270 - Public Defender		(1,113,220.55)		2270 - Public Defender		PD

		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		(141,182.91)		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		SHERIFF

		2550 - Probation		(4,046,680.83)		2550 - Probation		PROBATION

		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		0.00		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		HEALTH

		5010 - DSES		(1,435,476.92)		5010 - DSES		DSS

		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		(8,601,781.97)		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		PW

		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		1,508,986.86		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		CAO

		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		134,304.16		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		IT

		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		223,881.65		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		CAO

		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		0.00		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC

		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		2,812,389.99		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		CAO

		 		50,289,614.12				MIXED

		Grand Total		37,459,292.53		Grand Total





Vlook Dept3

		DEPT2		MIXED

		Row Labels		Sum of Beginning Balance		DEPT 3

		B-1001 - Cash		1,548,101,649		MIXED

		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		72,115		MIXED

		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		10,962,989		MIXED

		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		0		MIXED

		B-1045 - External Bank Account		10,440,745		MIXED

		B-1202 - Taxes Receivable - Current Unsecured		(69)		MIXED

		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		0		MIXED

		B-1221 - Accounts Receivable		0		MIXED

		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		115,471,369		MIXED

		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		306,311,417		MIXED

		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		31,480		MIXED

		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		33,511,592		MIXED

		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		1,393,851		MIXED

		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		8,556,714		MIXED

		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		20,139		MIXED

		B-1261 - Federal Administrative Claims Receivable		0		MIXED

		B-1281 - State Administrative Claims Receivable		1,034,705		MIXED

		B-1286 - Other State Receivable		5,486,665		MIXED

		B-1403 - Due From Other Agencies		1,400,000		MIXED

		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		3,051,172		MIXED

		B-1551 - Postage In Meters		732,575		MIXED

		B-1552 - NOT AVAILABLE		2,151,978		MIXED

		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		11,727,887		MIXED

		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		4,793,982		MIXED

		B-1632 - Vehicles		179,214		MIXED

		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		(74,721)		MIXED

		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		1,153,343		MIXED

		B-1806 - Other Advances		0		MIXED

		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		0		MIXED

		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		4,044,970		MIXED

		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		71,563		MIXED

		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		(925)		MIXED

		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		(130,064,993)		MIXED

		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		(7,642)		MIXED

		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		(1,163,762)		MIXED

		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		(11,740,750)		MIXED

		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		(125,251,833)		MIXED

		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		(0)		MIXED

		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		(34,637)		MIXED

		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		0		MIXED

		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		(694,892)		MIXED

		B-2053 - TRAN Payable		0		MIXED

		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		10,538,292		DSS

		B-2075 - Food Stamp Recoveries		(10,795,223)		DSS

		B-2076 - Health Account		(85,772)		HEALTH

		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		(7,468,464)		DSS

		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		(0)		MIXED

		B-2084 - CalWORKS AB118		(2,084)		DSS

		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		(740,000)		MIXED

		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		(993,526)		MIXED

		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		113,695		MIXED

		B-2115 - FIT		89,747		MIXED

		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		0		MIXED

		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		1,619		MIXED

		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		(190)		MIXED

		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		0		MIXED

		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		(711)		MIXED

		B-2235 - Vendor Garnishments		0		MIXED

		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		(371)		HEALTH

		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		(5,496)		HEALTH

		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		528,918		MIXED

		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		(2,470)		SHERIFF

		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		(1,836)		HCD

		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		225		MIXED

		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		(265)		MIXED

		B-2346 - Division of Measurement Standards		(43,325)		AG

		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		(24,897)		MIXED

		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		3,277,645		MIXED

		B-2520 - Foster Care Trust		(274,694)		DSS

		B-2521 - Foster Care Dedicated Trust		(36,661)		DSS

		B-2525 - IHSS Collections		(609,886)		DSS

		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		(3,720)		MIXED

		B-2553 - Recorder		0		Recorder

		B-2554 - Health Collections		(244,843)		HEALTH

		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		(758,294)		TREASURER

		B-2558 - TID Assessment		(1,547)		MIXED

		B-2559 - Estates Due To Beneficiaries		(588,280)		MIXED

		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		(300)		MIXED

		B-2601 - Lakes Deferred Maintenance		0		MIXED

		B-2602 - County Counsel Litigation		0		MIXED

		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		(314,034)		PW

		B-2608 - Unclaimed Personal Property		(143,145)		MIXED

		B-2609 - County Counsel		0		CC

		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		(8,653,043)		HCD

		B-2616 - EIR Reports		(2,745,379)		HCD

		B-2620 - Children's Wrap Around		(16,587,054)		HEALTH

		B-2630 - Intercept Revolving Fund		(3,069,650)		MIXED

		B-2631 - District Attorney - Asset Seizure Deposits		(192,034)		DA

		B-2632 - Emergency Victim Assistance		(3,182,064)		DA

		B-2634 - District Attorney Restitution		(544)		DA

		B-2640 - Search and Rescue Squad		(9,194)		SHERIFF

		B-2641 - D.A.R.E. Program		(82,859)		SHERIFF

		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		(1,349,891)		SHERIFF

		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		(4,175,312)		SHERIFF

		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		(590,864)		HCD

		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		0		HCD

		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		(5,726,412)		PW

		B-2694 - Other Deposits		(3,598,421)		MIXED

		B-2701 - Child Support Program		0		CSS

		B-2702 - Federal Welfare Administration Advances		(5,385,470)		DSS

		B-2703 - Federal Welfare Program Advance		(15,238,380)		DSS

		B-2704 - Federal Aging Program Advances		(507,839)		DSS

		B-2715 - Medi-Cal Administration Advance		(29,336,944)		DSS

		B-2716 - State Welfare Administration Advances		(1,092,845)		DSS

		B-2717 - State Welfare Program Advance		6,180,453		DSS

		B-2718 - State Aging Program Advances		(576,133)		DSS

		B-2720 - NOT AVAILABLE		(595,798)		MIXED

		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		(37,407,789)		MIXED

		B-2732 - Restitution Revenue DNA ID Fund		(21,821)		MIXED

		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		(32)		MIXED

		B-2737 - Criminal Justice Facility Construction COP		(0)		MIXED

		B-2742 - Courthouse Construction		(0)		MIXED

		B-2748 - Insurance Fraud		(0)		MIXED

		B-2751 - Recorder's S.B. 2277 Fees		(1,985)		MIXED

		B-2758 - Domestic Violence Prevention		0		MIXED

		B-2761 - ABA 589 Revenue-Tax Collector		0		MIXED

		B-2765 - AB 818		(9)		MIXED

		B-2778 - Narcotic Related Investigation-Confiscated Property-Federal		0		MIXED

		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		(347,507)		HEALTH

		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		(618,946)		HEALTH

		B-2819 - Youth Bicycle Helmets		2		HEALTH

		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		(7)		MIXED

		B-2842 - Child Abuse Council		(130,702)		MIXED

		B-2847 - Child Development Fund		0		MIXED

		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		(6,173)		MIXED

		B-2871 - Deposits For PBI (Deferred Revenue)		0		MIXED

		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		(196,065,747)		MIXED

		B-2876 - Child Support Admin Advances		(1,621,658)		CSS

		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		(223,535)		PRO

		B-2884 - Strong Motion Training		(98,062)		DA

		B-2887 - Pre-Sentence Investigation and Supervisory Fees		0		MIXED

		B-2888 - Fort Ord Projects		(1,227)		MIXED

		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		(47,944,315)		MIXED

		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		(129,801,837)		MIXED

		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		(32,045,810)		MIXED

		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		(5,238,912)		MIXED

		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		(1,085,646)		MIXED

		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		0		MIXED

		B-2946 - Arbitrage Rebate		0		MIXED

		B-2999 - Annual Close		(0)		MIXED

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(3,272,681)		MIXED

		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		(3,783,747)		MIXED

		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		(13,879,865)		MIXED

		B-3029 - Nonspendable Long-Term Receivable		0		MIXED

		B-3041 - NOT AVAILABLE		(127,792)		MIXED

		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		(65,716,631)		MIXED

		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		(32,360,821)		MIXED

		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		(115,948,332)		HEALTH

		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		(1,123,517)		PW

		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		(28,595,789)		MIXED

		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		(23,061,058)		MIXED

		B-3067 - Measure AA Sales Tax		(7,014,858)		MIXED

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(18,596,412)		MIXED

		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		(21,097)		MIXED

		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		(570,473,476)		CAO

		B-3112 - Building Improvement and Replacement Reserve		(14,554,879)		MIXED

		B-3113 - General Fund Contingency		(47,303,505)		MIXED

		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		(53,374,492)		MIXED

		B-3116 - Vehicle Replacement		(10,493,707)		MIXED

		B-3120 - Health Clinics		(9,120,000)		HEALTH

		B-3121 - Social Services		(58,458)		DSS

		B-3123 - Capital Project		(10,635,364)		MIXED

		B-3124 - Information Technology Charges Mitigation		(15,992,956)		IT

		B-3125 - Productivity Investment Program		(338,705)		CAO

		B-3126 - Disaster Assistance Program		(5,700,000)		DEM

		B-3128 - Revenue Stabilization Assignment		(17,785,938)		CAO

		B-3129 - Laguna Seca Track Maintenance and Repairs		(1,840,970)		PW

		B-3132 - Cannabis Tax		(72,548,145)		CAO

		B-3134 - Assigned for Resource Management Agency		(182,262)		HCD

		B-3135 - Pension Trust Assignment		(46,044,147)		CAO

		B-3136 - Survey Monument Preservation Fund		(5,100)		HCD

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		(9,964,347)		MIXED

		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		11,102,045		MIXED

		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		(4,793,982)		MIXED

		O-6111 - Regular Employees		0		NOT

		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		0		NOT

		O-6113 - Overtime		0		NOT

		O-6121 - PERS		0		NOT

		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		0		NOT

		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		0		NOT

		O-6131 - FICA		0		NOT

		O-6132 - Medicare		0		NOT

		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		0		NOT

		O-6142 - Life Insurance		0		NOT

		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		0		NOT

		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		0		NOT

		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		0		NOT

		O-6146 - Medical Insurance		0		NOT

		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		0		NOT

		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		0		NOT

		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		0		NOT

		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		0		NOT

		O-6172 - Educational Assistance Program		0		NOT

		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		0		NOT

		O-6174 - Special Benefits		0		NOT

		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		0		NOT

		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		0		NOT

		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		0		NOT

		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0		NOT

		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		0		NOT

		O-6232 - Communication Charges - Internal		0		NOT

		O-6241 - Food		0		NOT

		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		0		NOT

		O-6252 - Household Expenses		0		NOT

		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		0		NOT

		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		0		NOT

		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		0		NOT

		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		0		NOT

		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		0		NOT

		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		0		NOT

		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		0		NOT

		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		0		NOT

		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		0		NOT

		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		0		NOT

		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		0		NOT

		O-6331 - Dental Supplies		0		NOT

		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		0		NOT

		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		0		NOT

		O-6351 - Membership Fees		0		NOT

		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		0		NOT

		O-6381 - Advertising		0		NOT

		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		0		NOT

		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		0		NOT

		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		0		NOT

		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		0		NOT

		O-6402 - Bottled Water		0		NOT

		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		0		NOT

		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		0		NOT

		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		0		NOT

		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		0		NOT

		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		0		NOT

		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		0		NOT

		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		0		NOT

		O-6410 - Office Supplies		0		NOT

		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		0		NOT

		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		0		NOT

		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		0		NOT

		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		0		NOT

		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		0		NOT

		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		0		NOT

		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		0		NOT

		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		0		NOT

		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		0		NOT

		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		0		NOT

		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		0		NOT

		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		0		NOT

		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		0		NOT

		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		0		NOT

		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		0		NOT

		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		0		NOT

		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		0		NOT

		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		0		NOT

		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		0		NOT

		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		0		NOT

		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		0		NOT

		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		0		NOT

		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		0		NOT

		O-6832 - Elections		0		NOT

		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		0		NOT

		O-6834 - Social Services		0		NOT

		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		0		NOT

		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		0		NOT

		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		0		NOT

		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		0		NOT

		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		0		NOT

		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		0		NOT

		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		0		NOT

		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		0		NOT

		O-6881 - Utilities		0		NOT

		O-7011 - Out of Home Care		0		NOT

		O-7012 - Public Assistance Payments		0		NOT

		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		0		NOT

		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		0		NOT

		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		0		NOT

		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		0		NOT

		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		0		NOT

		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		0		NOT

		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		0		NOT

		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		0		NOT

		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		0		NOT

		O-7141 - Depreciation		0		NOT

		O-7181 - Bad Debts Expense		0		NOT

		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		0		NOT

		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		0		NOT

		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		0		NOT

		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		0		NOT

		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		0		NOT

		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		0		NOT

		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		0		NOT

		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		0		NOT

		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		0		NOT

		O-7531 - Equipment		0		NOT

		O-7532 - Vehicles		0		NOT

		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		0		NOT

		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		0		NOT

		O-7541 - Infrastructure		0		NOT

		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		0		NOT

		O-7564 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Other		0		NOT

		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		0		NOT

		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		0		NOT

		O-7811 - Contingencies		0		NOT

		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		0		NOT

		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		0		NOT

		R-4020 - Property Tax In-Lieu of VLF		0		NOT

		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		0		NOT

		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		0		NOT

		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		0		NOT

		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		0		NOT

		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		0		NOT

		R-4070 - Transaction & Use Tax		0		NOT

		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		0		NOT

		R-4100 - Transient Occupancy Tax		0		NOT

		R-4110 - Real Property Transfer Tax		0		NOT

		R-4120 - Other Taxes		0		NOT

		R-4130 - Cannabis Tax		0		NOT

		R-4200 - Animal Licenses		0		NOT

		R-4220 - Business Licenses		0		NOT

		R-4230 - Construction Permits		0		NOT

		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		0		NOT

		R-4260 - Zoning Permits		0		NOT

		R-4270 - Franchises		0		NOT

		R-4275 - PEG Fees Received		0		NOT

		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		0		NOT

		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		0		NOT

		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		0		NOT

		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		0		NOT

		R-4550 - Penalties and Costs on Delinquent Taxes		0		NOT

		R-4600 - Investment Income		0		NOT

		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		0		NOT

		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		0		NOT

		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		0		NOT

		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		0		NOT

		R-4900 - State Aid - Public Assistance Administration		0		NOT

		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		0		NOT

		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		0		NOT

		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		0		NOT

		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		0		NOT

		R-4985 - Tobacco Program (Prop 99)		0		NOT

		R-5000 - State Aid - Agriculture		0		NOT

		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		0		NOT

		R-5011 - State Aid - Construction Operating Grants		0		NOT

		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		0		NOT

		R-5025 - State Veterans' Affairs		0		NOT

		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		0		NOT

		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		0		NOT

		R-5050 - Other State Aid		0		NOT

		R-5075 - SB 90 Reimbursements		0		NOT

		R-5095 - Peace Officer Training (Post)		0		NOT

		R-5100 - Federal - In-Lieu Taxes		0		NOT

		R-5200 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Administration		0		NOT

		R-5225 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Programs		0		NOT

		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		0		NOT

		R-5260 - Federal Aid - Disaster Relief		0		NOT

		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		0		NOT

		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		0		NOT

		R-5355 - Aid from City/County		0		NOT

		R-5360 - Aid from Special District/JPA		0		NOT

		R-5400 - Assessment and Tax Collection Fees		0		NOT

		R-5430 - Auditing and Accounting Fees		0		NOT

		R-5460 - Election Services		0		NOT

		R-5475 - Legal Services		0		NOT

		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		0		NOT

		R-5520 - Agricultural Services		0		NOT

		R-5535 - Civil Process Services		0		NOT

		R-5550 - Estate Fees		0		NOT

		R-5560 - Humane Services		0		NOT

		R-5570 - Law Enforcement Services		0		NOT

		R-5580 - Recording Fees		0		NOT

		R-5600 - Health Fees		0		NOT

		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		0		NOT

		R-5660 - Children's Services		0		NOT

		R-5685 - Adoption Fees		0		NOT

		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		0		NOT

		R-5725 - Library Services		0		NOT

		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		0		NOT

		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		0		NOT

		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		0		NOT

		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		0		NOT

		R-5860 - Tobacco Settlement		0		NOT

		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		0		NOT

		R-5875 - Cash Overages/Shortages		0		NOT

		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		0		NOT

		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		0		NOT

		R-5950 - Debt Issuance		0		NOT

		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		0		NOT

		R-5980 - Contributions		0		NOT

		R-5995 - Extraordinary Items		0		NOT

		Grand Total		50,289,614		NOT





Vlook Dept4

		DEPT3		MIXED

		Row Labels		Sum of Beginning Balance		DEPT 3

		 -Sub not entered		1,365,445,811		MIXED

		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		4,790,156		NOT

		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		(100,520)		NOT

		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		(92,217)		NOT

		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		(720,632)		NOT

		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		(737,657)		NOT

		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		(137,969)		NOT

		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		(2,250)		NOT

		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		(788,162)		NOT

		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		(1,325,700)		NOT

		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		(297)		NOT

		b-108P - Equal Opportunity - Petty Cash		300		PER

		b-111P - Auditor-Controller - Petty Cash		600		ACO

		b-117C - Treasurer-Tax Collector - Change Fund		12,320		TREAS

		b-118C - Clerk-Recorder - Change Fund		7,480		Recorder

		b-118P - Assessor - Petty Cash		300		ASS

		b-121P - County Counsel - Petty Cash		510		CC

		b-130C - Clerk of the Board - Change Fund		150		COB

		b-141C - Elections - Change Fund		2,400		Elections

		b-193P - Restricted PEG Fee Fund Balance		(28,826,028)		IT

		b-224P - District Attorney - Petty Cash		1,200		DA

		b-225C - Child Support Services - Change Fund		400		CSS

		b-225P - Child Support Services - Petty Cash		100		CSS

		b-227C - Public Defender - Change Fund		1,200		PD

		b-230C - Sheriff - Change Fund		4,800		Sheriff

		b-230P - Sheriff - Petty Cash		150		Sheriff

		b-255C - Probation - Change Fund		200		PRO

		b-255P - Probation - Petty Cash		300		PRO

		b-281C - Agricultural Commissioner - Change Fund		2,700		AD

		b-281P - Agricultural Commissioner - Petty Cash		1,500		AD

		b-300C - Resource Management Agency - Change Fund		2,300		HCD

		b-310C - HCD Chang Fund		1,000		HCD

		b-310P - HCD Petty Cash		1,200		HCD

		b-400C - Health - Change Fund		15,060		HEALTH

		b-400P - Health - Petty Cash		1,095		HEALTH

		b-501P - Social Services - Petty Cash		1,350		DSS

		b-621P - Cooperative Extension - Petty Cash		300		AG

		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		(71)		NOT

		b-750C - Parks - Change Fund		12,000		PW

		b-750P - Parks - Petty Cash		300		PW

		b-750S - Parks - Seasonal/Temporary		900		PW

		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		(6,942)		NOT

		b-7875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.875%		(6,836)		NOT

		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		(57,819)		NOT

		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		(342)		NOT

		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		(5,667)		NOT

		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		(131,832)		NOT

		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		(450)		NOT

		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		(553,836)		NOT

		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		(14)		NOT

		b-960C - Natividad Medical Center - Change Fund		0		NMC

		b-A589 - AB 589 Restricted Revenue Tax Collector		(872,637)		TREAS

		b-ADMN - Sales & Use Tax Payable - ADMN		(1,869)		NOT

		b-AF01 - District Attorney - State Asset Forfeitures		(2,407,971)		DA

		b-AF02 - District Attorney - Department of Justice  Asset Forfeitures		(124,794)		DA

		b-AGCM - Ag Commissioner Capital Improvements		(2,929,444)		AG

		b-ARPA - ARPA Funds Section 9901		(122,123,488)		CAO

		b-ARPT - Airport Acquisition & Development Grant Match		(108,000)		HCD

		b-AS01 - Spay-Neuter Program & Education		(219,517)		HEALTH

		b-AS01 - State County Assessors' Partnership Program		0		ASS

		b-AS02 - Spay-Neuter Donations		(490,900)		HEALTH

		b-ASCS - City of Salinas licenses and adoption		(24,897)		HEALTH

		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0

		b-CAAF - CA STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND		(889,387)		SHERIFF

		b-CAID - CAL ID FUND ALLOCATION		(1,950,903)		Sheriff

		b-CAL2 - CalAIM PATH Grant Round 2		(500,000)		Sheriff

		b-CAL2 - NOT AVAILABLE		(365,403)		Sheriff

		b-CAL3 - CalAIM PATH Grant Round 3		(500,000)		Sheriff

		b-CAL3 - CAL-AIM PATH3		0		Sheriff

		b-CAL3 - NOT AVAILABLE		(230,395)		Sheriff

		b-CALM - CA MULTIJURISDICTIONAL METHAMPHETAMINE ENFORCEMENT TEAM		(107,005)		Sheriff

		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		(136)		Not

		b-CCAP - Community-Based Child Abuse Prevention		(911,954)		DSS

		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		(1,222,472)		DEM

		b-CE01 - Consumer/Environmental Trust		(1,909,407)		SHERIFF

		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		375,312		Sheriff

		b-COMM - COUNTY OF MONTEREY MARIJUANA ERADICATION TEAM		(0)		SHERIFF

		b-CS01 - Child Sup Services Acct Ending 0914		31		CSS

		b-CTF - Childrens Trust Fund		(1,040,103)		PRO

		b-CVAU - CIVIL AUTOMATION FUND		(531,671)		DA

		b-CVTL - Vital & Health Statistics - Clerk		(123,435)		Recorder

		b-CVVM - CIVIL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FUND		(4,540,495)		SHERIFF

		b-DA01 - DA's Investigation, Victim & Relocation Fund - Rabobank 984		5,729,507		DA

		b-DVTF - Domestic Violence Trust Fund		(328,893)		DA

		b-DYGE - DRUG AND YOUTH GANG EDUCATION FUND		(398,983)		PRO

		b-EBT - DSS EBT Trust		(10,493,568)		DSS

		b-EF01 - Victims of Crime Emergency Fund		(57,521)		DA

		b-EHBP - EHB Permit Deposit		(10,478,969)		HCD

		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		0		HEALTH

		b-ELEC - Elections Department Capital Equipment		(7,852,527)		Elections

		b-ERDS - Electronic Recording Delivery System		(295,224)		Recorder

		b-ERF1 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 1		(4,249,654)		CAO

		b-ERF2 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 2		(4,328,834)		CAO

		b-ERFG - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant		(6,155,405)		CAO

		b-ERG2 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant 2 - Soledad		0		CAO

		b-ERG2 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant Disbursement 2		(4,117,170)		CAO

		b-ERG2 - NOT AVAILABLE		2,151,978		CAO

		b-ERG3 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant 3 - King City		3,000,000		CAO

		b-ERG3 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant Disbursement 3		(5,927,715)		CAO

		b-ERS1 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 1		(1,158,068)		CAO

		b-ERS2 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 2		(6,749,097)		CAO

		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		(399,324)		DSS

		b-FORA - FORA Dissolution-County Administrative Funds		(1,101,300)		HCD

		b-FORA - FORA funds for MVAO		(536,527)		HCD

		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		(711)		PER

		b-GOBZ - Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development		(1,010,959)		CAO

		b-GTF - GANG TASK FORCE FUND		(141,417)		SHERIFF

		b-HAP1 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 1		(4,819,213)		CAO

		b-HAP2 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 2		(2,230,989)		CAO

		b-HAP3 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 3		(1,208,166)		CAO

		b-HAP4 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 4		(1,547,555)		CAO

		b-HAP5 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 5		(1,438,417)		CAO

		b-HPRP - Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing Program Federal Adv		(1,106,879)		CAO

		b-JFG1 - Juvenile Facility Grant		(4,012,536)		PRO

		b-JHAP - Jail Housing Addition Project		(408,962)		Sheriff

		b-JJRB - Juvenile Justice Realignment Block Grant		(7,427,637)		PRO

		b-JUDA - NOT AVAILABLE		0		Not

		b-LAGP - Reserve for SB1383LAGP		(792,445)		PW

		b-LCPP - LOCAL CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAM FUND		(22,482)		Sheriff

		b-LJAG - LOCAL JURISDICTION ASSISTANCE GRANT		(2,879,940)		Sheriff

		b-MADC - WFB MADCAT Account		0		CAO

		b-MICR - Recorder's Micrographics Fund		(1,387,785)		Recorder

		b-MODN - Recorder's Modernization Fund		(2,332,327)		Recorder

		b-MRNA - Sales & Use Tax Payable - MRNA		(1)		Not

		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		0		SHERIFF

		b-NEUC - NARCOTICS ENFORCEMENT UNIT COUNTY		(0)		SHERIFF

		b-NJHP - New Juvenile Hall Project		(34,273,462)		PRO

		b-NOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - NOST		1		CAO

		b-OAK - FORA Oak Woodland Conservation Plan		(112,278)		HCD

		b-OPIA - OPIOID Abatement Fund Settlement		(11,709,625)		HEALTH

		b-OPIO - OPIOID Subdivision Fund Settlement		0		HEALTH

		b-OPP - Environmental Health Used Oil Payment Program		(377,232)		HEALTH

		b-OWMH - Officer Wellness and Mental Health Grant		(87,580)		SHERIFF

		b-PARK - Parks Security Deposit		(22,000)		PW

		b-PAWS - Pet Assistance and Support Program		(91,269)		HEALTH

		b-PD01 - Public Defender-Ca Endowment, Prop 47		(50,000)		PD

		b-PD02 - PUBLIC DEFENDER - INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT		(602,913)		PD

		b-PD03 - PUBLIC DEFENSE PILOT PROGRAM		(878,108)		PD

		b-PD04 - NOT AVAILABLE		(127,792)		PD

		b-PK02 - Parks - Rabobank 7968		142,801		PW

		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		0		SHERIFF

		b-PROB - Probation Deferred Revenue		0		PRO

		b-PROJ - PROJECT DEPOSITS LAND USE		(7,713,444)		HCD

		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction		0		NOT

		b-PTIG - USDA Process and Technology Improvement Grant		(218,079)		AG

		b-RE01 - Real Estate Fraud		(1,914,814)		DA

		b-RVTL - Vital & Health Statistics - Recorder		(675,458)		Recorder

		b-SCRM - SCRAMP Allowed Expenses Fund		400,640

		b-SLTX - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SLTX		3		NOT

		b-SOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SOST		(4)		Not

		b-SSCP - State Supplementation for County Assessors Program		(1,448,578)		ASS

		b-TCE - THE CALIFORNIA ENDOWMENT GRANT		(207,048)		HEALTH

		b-THP - HCD Transitional Housing Program		(19,238)		HCD

		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		(1,084,919)		CAO

		b-VACC - COVID-19 VACCINES FOR AAA		(12,321)		HEALTH

		b-VC01 - Victims Ceremony Funds		(72,666)		DA

		b-VRHB - Veterans Rehab Project		(4,008,844)		DSS

		b-WSFR - 2023 Winter Storms Flood Relief Grant (WS23 01 0270)		(25,185,480)		DEM

		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0		PER

		o-DIEM - Per Diem		(13,590)		PER

		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		(323,849)		PER

		o-MILE - Mileage		(13,795)		PER

		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0		PER

		o-PSSP - Pension Supplemental Charge Safety Plan		0		PER

		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		(100,105)		PER

		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		(8,442)		PER

		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		(8,236,441)		ACO

		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		535,394		PW

		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		27,202		HEALTH

		r-MCSD - Aid from School		1,491,853		DSS

		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		163,586		DSS

		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0		DSS

		Grand Total		1,009,718,292
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		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1599925.91		2789457.67		-1189531.76		0.0000000019		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO





PIVOT Concept

		DEPT4		(All)

		Sum of Beginning Balance		Column Labels

		Row Labels		2021		2022		2023		2024		2025		2026

		001		(212,082,273)		(228,999,382)		(247,163,313)		(188,386,784)		(190,403,108)		(189,134,784)

		Equity		(212,082,273)		(228,999,382)		(247,163,313)		(188,386,784)		(190,403,108)		(189,134,784)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(171,305)		(322,601)		(815,112)		(173,115)		(1,536,293)		(254,255)

		 -Sub not entered		(171,305)		(322,601)		(815,112)		(173,115)		(1,536,293)		(254,255)

		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0		0

		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0		0		0		0		0		0

		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		(483,245)		(585,331)		(671,212)		(733,722)		(683,559)		(626,677)

		 -Sub not entered		(483,245)		(585,331)		(671,212)		(733,722)		(683,559)		(626,677)

		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		(1,405,640)		0		(3,550)		(2,270)		(4,496,491)		(7,971,914)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,405,640)		0		(3,550)		(2,270)		(4,496,491)		(7,971,914)

		B-3029 - Nonspendable Long-Term Receivable								0

		 -Sub not entered								0

		B-3041 - NOT AVAILABLE										0		(127,792)

		b-PD04 - NOT AVAILABLE										0		(127,792)

		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		(6,116,589)		(6,395,906)		(4,389,072)		(4,408,633)		(5,520,817)		(4,203,191)

		b-AF01 - District Attorney - State Asset Forfeitures		(288,092)		(314,473)		(369,931)		(436,911)		(499,282)		(499,282)

		b-AF02 - District Attorney - Department of Justice  Asset Forfeitures		(20,799)		(20,799)		(20,799)		(20,799)		(20,799)		(20,799)

		b-ARPT - Airport Acquisition & Development Grant Match		(18,000)		(18,000)		(18,000)		(18,000)		(18,000)		(18,000)

		b-AS01 - Spay-Neuter Program & Education		(36,586)		(36,586)		(36,586)		(36,586)		(36,586)		(36,586)

		b-AS02 - Spay-Neuter Donations		(81,817)		(81,817)		(81,817)		(81,817)		(81,817)		(81,817)

		b-CAAF - CA STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND		(98,631)		(109,681)		(172,436)		(192,806)		(211,343)		(104,490)

		b-CAID - CAL ID FUND ALLOCATION		(161,153)		(376,247)		(239,508)		(401,225)		(313,309)		(459,461)

		b-CAL2 - CalAIM PATH Grant Round 2								0		(500,000)		0

		b-CAL3 - CalAIM PATH Grant Round 3								0		(500,000)		0

		b-CALM - CA MULTIJURISDICTIONAL METHAMPHETAMINE ENFORCEMENT TEAM		(17,834)		(17,834)		(17,834)		(17,834)		(17,834)		(17,834)

		b-CE01 - Consumer/Environmental Trust		(272,148)		(333,928)		(213,744)		(371,902)		(418,852)		(298,834)

		b-COMM - COUNTY OF MONTEREY MARIJUANA ERADICATION TEAM		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		b-CVAU - CIVIL AUTOMATION FUND		(92,100)		(82,642)		(60,006)		(107,681)		(151,007)		(38,235)

		b-CVTL - Vital & Health Statistics - Clerk		(61,717)		(61,717)

		b-CVVM - CIVIL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FUND		(628,710)		(689,933)		(740,789)		(790,709)		(831,359)		(858,993)

		b-DYGE - DRUG AND YOUTH GANG EDUCATION FUND		(55,328)		(59,413)		(67,438)		(67,922)		(71,194)		(77,688)

		b-EF01 - Victims of Crime Emergency Fund		(10,316)		(9,418)		(9,587)		(8,877)		(9,922)		(9,401)

		b-ERDS - Electronic Recording Delivery System		(192,324)		(102,899)

		b-GTF - GANG TASK FORCE FUND		(23,570)		(23,570)		(23,570)		(23,570)		(23,570)		(23,570)

		b-LCPP - LOCAL CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAM FUND		(3,747)		(3,747)		(3,747)		(3,747)		(3,747)		(3,747)

		b-MICR - Recorder's Micrographics Fund		(693,892)		(693,892)

		b-MODN - Recorder's Modernization Fund		(1,166,163)		(1,166,163)

		b-NEUC - NARCOTICS ENFORCEMENT UNIT COUNTY		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		b-OWMH - Officer Wellness and Mental Health Grant								0		(48,576)		(39,003)

		b-PD01 - Public Defender-Ca Endowment, Prop 47		(25,000)		(25,000)

		b-PD02 - PUBLIC DEFENDER - INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT				0		(553,737)		(49,176)

		b-PD03 - PUBLIC DEFENSE PILOT PROGRAM						0		(211,626)		(323,406)		(343,075)

		b-PROJ - PROJECT DEPOSITS LAND USE		(1,331,954)		(1,331,954)		(1,262,384)		(1,262,384)		(1,262,384)		(1,262,384)

		b-RE01 - Real Estate Fraud		(484,318)		(484,318)		(484,318)		(294,023)		(167,837)		0

		b-RVTL - Vital & Health Statistics - Recorder		(337,729)		(337,729)

		b-VC01 - Victims Ceremony Funds		(14,660)		(14,145)		(12,840)		(11,038)		(9,992)		(9,992)

		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		(5,554,501)		(5,969,611)		(6,234,731)		(5,382,856)		(4,609,561)		(4,609,561)

		b-193P - Restricted PEG Fee Fund Balance		(4,895,731)		(5,284,277)		(5,549,397)		(4,697,521)		(4,199,551)		(4,199,551)

		b-A589 - AB 589 Restricted Revenue Tax Collector		(145,440)		(145,440)		(145,440)		(145,440)		(145,440)		(145,440)

		b-FORA - FORA Dissolution-County Administrative Funds		(275,325)		(275,325)		(275,325)		(275,325)

		b-OAK - FORA Oak Woodland Conservation Plan		(18,713)		(18,713)		(18,713)		(18,713)		(18,713)		(18,713)

		b-SSCP - State Supplementation for County Assessors Program		(219,292)		(245,857)		(245,857)		(245,857)		(245,857)		(245,857)

		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		(16,292,788)		(19,999,455)		(21,538,939)		(19,353,523)		(12,205,068)		(26,558,558)

		 -Sub not entered		0		(40,797)

		b-CSCI - Clinic Services Capital Improvements Marina Clinic								0		(1,500,000)		(2,125,000)

		b-CUPA - CUPA- Restricted fund		(726,148)		(726,148)		(726,148)		(726,148)		(726,148)		(726,148)

		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		(879,000)		(872,354)		(826,075)		(440,756)		(226,415)		0

		b-FQHC - Clinic Services FQHC Liability		(12,930,151)		(16,200,096)		(17,150,096)		(14,341,066)		(5,040,616)		(17,051,768)

		b-GRTR - HD Admin Restricted Grant Revenue		(102,372)		(102,372)		(102,372)		(102,372)		(102,372)		0

		b-HLMT - Bicycle Helmet Safety Education		(4,026)		(4,026)		(4,026)		(4,026)		(5,933)		(7,608)

		b-INSS - Injury Child Safety Seat Program		(30,816)		(40,068)		(50,593)		(50,593)		(50,593)		(50,593)

		b-LDFL - County Disposal Sites / Landfills				0		(40,797)		(40,797)		(40,797)		(40,797)

		b-LLPR - Reserve for Lead Litigation Reimbursement		(723,368)		(1,088,238)		(1,697,419)		(2,334,079)		(3,001,991)		(3,668,657)

		b-LPEH - Environmental Health Lead Paint Litigation		(191,145)		(191,145)		(191,145)		(191,145)		(191,145)		(191,145)

		b-LPPH - Children's Medical Services Lead Paint Litigation		(95,561)		(95,561)		(95,561)		(95,561)		(95,561)		(95,561)

		b-OPIO - OPIOID Settlement						0		(362,892)		(545,998)		(1,016,375)

		b-PTH3 - Path Cited Round 3										0		(894,321)

		b-VRIF - Vital Records Indigent Fund Account		(127,405)		(135,349)		(142,961)		(149,799)		(156,581)		(163,855)

		b-VTRC - Vital Records		(288,605)		(309,109)		(317,553)		(320,097)		(326,726)		(332,537)

		b-WEST - Western Franchise		(194,193)		(194,193)		(194,193)		(194,193)		(194,193)		(194,193)

		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		(153,733)		(153,733)		(153,733)		(153,733)		(274,292)		(234,292)

		b-PARK - PARK IN LIEU FEES		(153,733)		(153,733)		(153,733)		(153,733)		(154,292)		(154,292)

		b-PFMC - PARKS FOUNDATION DONATION								0		(120,000)		(80,000)

		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		(1,846,642)		(5,414,927)		(5,799,974)		(5,949,176)		(4,817,952)		(4,767,118)

		b-CCAP - Community-Based Child Abuse Prevention				0		(326,318)		(326,318)		(259,318)		0

		b-CTF - Childrens Trust Fund		(164,370)		(164,370)		(164,871)		(231,761)		(161,455)		(153,276)

		b-DVTF - Domestic Violence Trust Fund		(145,888)		(106,161)		(50,488)		(26,357)

		b-EBT - DSS EBT Trust		(614,111)		(1,915,420)		(1,991,009)		(1,991,009)		(1,991,009)		(1,991,009)

		b-ERF1 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 1		0

		b-FORA - FORA funds for MVAO		0		(292,680)		(187,024)		(56,823)

		b-HAP1 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 1		0		(2,099,960)		(1,673,066)		(991,769)		(54,419)		0

		b-HAP2 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 2				0		(559,090)		(1,603,630)		(24,484)		(43,785)

		b-HAP3 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 3								0		(1,007,576)		(200,590)

		b-HAP4 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 4								0		(607,516)		(940,040)

		b-HAP5 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 5										0		(1,438,417)

		b-THP - HCD Transitional Housing Program				0		(19,238)

		b-VACC - COVID-19 VACCINES FOR AAA				0		(12,321)

		b-VRHB - Veterans Rehab Project		(922,274)		(836,335)		(816,550)		(721,509)		(712,176)		(0)

		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		(7,545,851)		0		(1,076,700)		(2,784,516)		(5,826,996)		(5,826,996)

		 -Sub not entered		(7,545,851)				0		(573,237)		(2,080,000)		(2,080,000)

		b-AGCM - Ag Commissioner Capital Improvements								0		(1,464,722)		(1,464,722)

		b-ELEC - Elections Department Capital Equipment				0		(1,076,700)		(2,211,279)		(2,282,274)		(2,282,274)

		B-3067 - Measure AA Sales Tax										0		(7,014,858)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(7,014,858)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(282,027)		(50,205,382)		(17,292,012)		(27,381,856)		(32,742,020)		8,409,521

		 -Sub not entered		(282,027)		(50,205,382)		(17,292,012)		(27,381,856)		(32,742,020)		8,409,521

		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		0		0		(10,548)		(10,548)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		(10,548)		(10,548)

		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		(91,979,016)		(100,483,218)		(104,335,461)		(88,715,479)		(82,807,065)		(102,153,237)

		 -Sub not entered		(66,979,016)		(75,483,218)		(79,335,461)		(63,715,479)		(57,807,065)		(68,653,237)

		b-NMC - NMC Strategic Reserve Designation		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(25,000,000)		(33,500,000)

		B-3112 - Building Improvement and Replacement Reserve		(14,554,879)

		 -Sub not entered		(14,554,879)

		B-3113 - General Fund Contingency		(6,720,468)		(7,548,322)		(7,933,546)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)

		 -Sub not entered		(6,720,468)		(7,548,322)		(7,933,546)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)		(8,367,056)

		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		(8,038,138)		0		(9,527,138)		(12,708,427)		(12,670,138)		(10,430,651)

		 -Sub not entered		(8,038,138)		0		(9,527,138)		(12,708,427)		(12,670,138)		(10,430,651)

		B-3116 - Vehicle Replacement		(10,493,707)

		 -Sub not entered		(10,493,707)

		B-3120 - Health Clinics		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)		(1,520,000)

		B-3121 - Social Services		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)

		 -Sub not entered		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)		(9,743)

		B-3123 - Capital Project		(4,070,894)		(1,072,894)		(1,072,894)		(1,472,894)		(1,472,894)		(1,472,894)

		 -Sub not entered		(4,070,894)		(1,072,894)		(1,072,894)		(1,472,894)		(1,472,894)		(1,472,894)

		B-3124 - Information Technology Charges Mitigation		(3,325,774)		(3,350,665)		(2,061,209)		(2,061,209)		(2,061,209)		(3,132,889)

		 -Sub not entered		(3,325,774)		(3,350,665)		(2,061,209)		(2,061,209)		(2,061,209)		(3,132,889)

		B-3125 - Productivity Investment Program		(169,351)		(169,351)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(169,351)		(169,351)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)

		B-3126 - Disaster Assistance Program						0		(800,000)		(2,450,000)		(2,450,000)

		 -Sub not entered						0		(800,000)		(2,450,000)		(2,450,000)

		B-3128 - Revenue Stabilization Assignment		(2,376,910)		(2,376,910)		(2,376,910)		(3,160,360)		(3,747,424)		(3,747,424)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,376,910)		(2,376,910)		(2,376,910)		(3,160,360)		(3,747,424)		(3,747,424)

		B-3129 - Laguna Seca Track Maintenance and Repairs		(1,840,970)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,840,970)

		B-3132 - Cannabis Tax		(26,947,838)		(23,421,332)		(14,296,681)		(3,237,666)		(2,584,530)		(2,060,099)

		 -Sub not entered		(26,947,838)		(23,421,332)		(14,296,681)		(3,237,666)		(2,584,530)		(2,060,099)

		B-3134 - Assigned for Resource Management Agency		(182,262)

		b-SVGB - SALINAS VALLEY GROUNDWATER BASIN INVESTIGATION		(182,262)

		B-3135 - Pension Trust Assignment				0		(46,044,147)

		 -Sub not entered				0		(46,044,147)

		B-3136 - Survey Monument Preservation Fund										0		(5,100)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(5,100)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)

		 -Sub not entered		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)		(635)

		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		635		635		635		635		635		635

		 -Sub not entered		635		635		635		635		635		635

		002		(24,679,274)		(22,915,367)		(19,291,100)		(30,858,217)		(26,682,096)		(26,682,096)

		Equity		(24,679,274)		(22,915,367)		(19,291,100)		(30,858,217)		(26,682,096)		(26,682,096)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		5,260		5,700		(753,533)		(345,511)		5,700		5,700

		 -Sub not entered		5,260		5,700		(753,533)		(345,511)		5,700		5,700

		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		(76,058)		(62,929)		(86,395)		(65,977)		(80,319)		(38,257)

		 -Sub not entered		(76,058)		(62,929)		(86,395)		(65,977)		(80,319)		(38,257)

		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		(24,607,040)		(21,006,133)		(22,716,066)		(29,991,337)		(24,209,711)		(17,367,488)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(2,434,237)

		b-MSRX - MSRX-Transportation Safety and Investment Plan		(13,792,957)		(15,756,146)		(20,331,570)		(11,772,145)		(11,241,879)		(4,595,042)

		b-SB1 - SB1-Local Streets and Roads Funding Program		(10,814,083)		(5,249,987)		(2,384,496)		(4,942,370)		(6,726,791)		(6,713,641)

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023						0		(13,276,822)		(6,241,041)		(3,624,568)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(1,436)		(1,852,004)		4,264,894		(455,391)		(2,397,766)		(9,282,051)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,436)		(1,852,004)		4,264,894		(455,391)		(2,397,766)		(9,282,051)

		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0

		003		(3,480,486)		(5,378,436)		(6,273,441)		(7,832,974)		(9,948,802)		(9,948,802)

		Equity		(3,480,486)		(5,378,436)		(6,273,441)		(7,832,974)		(9,948,802)		(9,948,802)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(480)		0		0		(4,322)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(480)		0		0		(4,322)		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(3,480,006)		(5,378,436)		(6,273,441)		(7,828,652)		(9,948,802)		(9,948,802)

		 -Sub not entered		(3,480,006)		(5,378,436)		(6,273,441)		(7,828,652)		(9,948,802)		(9,948,802)

		004		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		005		(185,748)		(96,168)		(89,405)		(119,078)		(85,075)		(85,075)

		Equity		(185,748)		(96,168)		(89,405)		(119,078)		(85,075)		(85,075)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(185,748)		(96,168)		(89,405)		(119,078)		(85,075)		(85,075)

		 -Sub not entered		(185,748)		(96,168)		(89,405)		(119,078)		(85,075)		(85,075)

		006		(25,813)		(55,353)		(65,284)		(76,717)		(75,823)		(75,823)

		Equity		(25,813)		(55,353)		(65,284)		(76,717)		(75,823)		(75,823)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0

		 -Sub not entered		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(25,813)		(55,353)		(65,284)		(76,717)		(75,823)		(75,823)

		 -Sub not entered		(25,813)		(55,353)		(65,284)		(76,717)		(75,823)		(75,823)

		007		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		008		(329,894)		(254,457)		(241,797)		(253,457)		(246,282)		(246,282)

		Equity		(329,894)		(254,457)		(241,797)		(253,457)		(246,282)		(246,282)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(329,894)		(254,457)		(241,797)		(253,457)		(246,282)		(246,282)

		 -Sub not entered		(329,894)		(254,457)		(241,797)		(253,457)		(246,282)		(246,282)

		009		(1,134,017)		(1,018,040)		(848,508)		(728,900)		(381,563)		(381,563)

		Equity		(1,134,017)		(1,018,040)		(848,508)		(728,900)		(381,563)		(381,563)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(1,134,017)		(1,018,040)		(848,508)		(728,900)		(381,563)		(381,563)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,134,017)		(1,018,040)		(848,508)		(728,900)		(381,563)		(381,563)

		010		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		011		(1,634,663)		(1,618,237)		(2,756,135)		(2,874,334)		(2,907,904)		(2,907,904)

		Equity		(1,634,663)		(1,618,237)		(2,756,135)		(2,874,334)		(2,907,904)		(2,907,904)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(1,634,663)		(1,618,237)		(2,756,135)		(2,874,334)		(2,907,904)		(2,907,904)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,634,663)		(1,618,237)		(2,756,135)		(2,874,334)		(2,907,904)		(2,907,904)

		012		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		013		(14,518,484)		(14,207,852)		(14,203,179)		(12,612,294)		(15,970,840)		(15,970,840)

		Equity		(14,518,484)		(14,207,852)		(14,203,179)		(12,612,294)		(15,970,840)		(15,970,840)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		(9,974)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		(9,974)		0		0

		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(14,518,484)		(14,207,852)		(14,203,179)		(12,602,320)		(15,970,840)		(15,970,840)

		 -Sub not entered		(14,518,484)		(14,207,852)		(14,203,179)		(12,602,320)		(15,970,840)		(15,970,840)

		014		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		015		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		016		(1,753,686)		(1,916,308)		(2,189,129)		(506,955)		(530,628)		(530,628)

		Equity		(1,753,686)		(1,916,308)		(2,189,129)		(506,955)		(530,628)		(530,628)

		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation				0		(188,084)		(48,689)		(228,342)		(314,514)

		b-MDDY - EMS MADDY RES				0		(188,084)		(48,689)		(228,342)		(314,514)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(1,753,686)		(1,916,308)		(2,001,045)		(458,266)		(302,286)		(216,114)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,753,686)		(1,916,308)		(2,001,045)		(458,266)		(302,286)		(216,114)

		017		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		021		(464,580)		(183,642)		(234,208)		(104,087)		42,331		42,331

		Equity		(464,580)		(183,642)		(234,208)		(104,087)		42,331		42,331

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(464,580)		(183,642)		(234,208)		(104,087)		42,331		42,331

		 -Sub not entered		(464,580)		(183,642)		(234,208)		(104,087)		42,331		42,331

		022		(31,788,338)		(33,648,632)		(51,462,459)		(73,363,017)		(86,604,320)		(86,604,320)

		Equity		(31,788,338)		(33,648,632)		(51,462,459)		(73,363,017)		(86,604,320)		(86,604,320)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(31,788,338)		(33,648,632)		(51,462,459)		(73,363,017)		(86,604,320)		(86,604,320)

		 -Sub not entered		(31,788,338)		(33,648,632)		(51,462,459)		(73,363,017)		(86,604,320)		(86,604,320)

		023		(40,345,623)		(50,260,486)		(62,609,015)		(44,718,140)		(30,142,039)		(30,235,635)

		Equity		(40,345,623)		(50,260,486)		(62,609,015)		(44,718,140)		(30,142,039)		(30,235,635)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(27,271)		119,173		103,646		121,046		22,341		(71,255)

		 -Sub not entered		(27,271)		119,173		103,646		121,046		22,341		(71,255)

		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		(2,407,787)		(2,407,787)

		b-NPLH - No Place Like Home		(2,407,787)		(2,407,787)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(29,510,565)		(39,571,873)		(54,312,661)		(36,439,187)		(21,764,380)		(21,764,380)

		 -Sub not entered		(29,510,565)		(39,571,873)		(54,312,661)		(36,439,187)		(21,764,380)		(21,764,380)

		B-3133 - Reserve for Audit Recoupments		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)

		 -Sub not entered		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)		(8,400,000)

		024		(474,629)		(912,114)		(403,846)		6,408		(22,272)		(65,227)

		Equity		(474,629)		(912,114)		(403,846)		6,408		(22,272)		(65,227)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		(42,956)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(42,956)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(474,629)		(912,114)		(403,846)		6,408		(22,272)		(22,272)

		 -Sub not entered		(474,629)		(912,114)		(403,846)		6,408		(22,272)		(22,272)

		025		(29,716,209)		(45,112,575)		(56,606,441)		(61,225,549)		(65,541,937)		(65,541,937)

		Equity		(29,716,209)		(45,112,575)		(56,606,441)		(61,225,549)		(65,541,937)		(65,541,937)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(29,716,209)		(45,112,575)		(56,606,441)		(61,225,549)		(65,541,937)		(65,541,937)

		 -Sub not entered		(29,716,209)		(45,112,575)		(56,606,441)		(61,225,549)		(65,541,937)		(65,541,937)

		026		(413,185)		(704,387)		(1,063,214)		(561,646)		(597,661)		(597,661)

		Equity		(413,185)		(704,387)		(1,063,214)		(561,646)		(597,661)		(597,661)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(413,185)		(704,387)		(1,063,214)		(561,646)		(597,661)		(597,661)

		 -Sub not entered		(413,185)		(704,387)		(1,063,214)		(561,646)		(597,661)		(597,661)

		027		(316,453)		(882,380)		(3,599,453)		(3,515,226)		(3,472,364)		(3,472,364)

		Equity		(316,453)		(882,380)		(3,599,453)		(3,515,226)		(3,472,364)		(3,472,364)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(316,453)		(882,380)		(3,599,453)		(3,515,226)		(3,472,364)		(3,472,364)

		 -Sub not entered		(316,453)		(882,380)		(3,599,453)		(3,515,226)		(3,472,364)		(3,472,364)

		028		(1,034,510)		(1,653,257)		(3,381,857)		(3,650,892)		(2,912,230)		(2,912,230)

		Equity		(1,034,510)		(1,653,257)		(3,381,857)		(3,650,892)		(2,912,230)		(2,912,230)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		(762,439)		(762,439)		(762,439)		(762,439)		(762,439)		(762,439)

		b-028R - ECD 028 Dispatch Reserve		(762,439)		(762,439)		(762,439)		(762,439)		(762,439)		(762,439)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(272,071)		(890,818)		(2,619,418)		(2,888,453)		(2,149,791)		(2,149,791)

		 -Sub not entered		(272,071)		(890,818)		(2,619,418)		(2,888,453)		(2,149,791)		(2,149,791)

		029		(13,776,391)		(13,752,417)		(13,874,768)		(14,079,918)		(14,399,447)		(14,399,447)

		Equity		(13,776,391)		(13,752,417)		(13,874,768)		(14,079,918)		(14,399,447)		(14,399,447)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances				0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered				0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(13,776,391)		(13,752,417)		(13,874,768)		(14,079,918)		(14,399,447)		(14,399,447)

		 -Sub not entered		(13,776,391)		(13,752,417)		(13,874,768)		(14,079,918)		(14,399,447)		(14,399,447)

		030				(8,038,138)		(16,596,448)		(81,257,521)		(104,420,215)		(104,420,215)

		Equity				(8,038,138)		(16,596,448)		(81,257,521)		(104,420,215)		(104,420,215)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance				(8,038,138)		(16,596,448)		(81,257,521)		(104,420,215)		(104,420,215)

		 -Sub not entered				(8,038,138)		(16,596,448)		(81,257,521)		(104,420,215)		(104,420,215)

		051		(255,340)		(181,829)		(208,459)		(242,800)		(283,970)		(283,970)

		Equity		(255,340)		(181,829)		(208,459)		(242,800)		(283,970)		(283,970)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances												0

		 -Sub not entered												0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(255,340)		(181,829)		(208,459)		(242,800)		(283,970)		(283,970)

		 -Sub not entered		(255,340)		(181,829)		(208,459)		(242,800)		(283,970)		(283,970)

		052		(356,872)		(394,372)		(430,092)		(472,196)		(492,420)		(492,420)

		Equity		(356,872)		(394,372)		(430,092)		(472,196)		(492,420)		(492,420)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances						0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered						0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(356,872)		(394,372)		(430,092)		(472,196)		(492,420)		(492,420)

		 -Sub not entered		(356,872)		(394,372)		(430,092)		(472,196)		(492,420)		(492,420)

		053		(165,067)		(166,650)		(167,253)		(170,455)		(174,269)		(174,269)

		Equity		(165,067)		(166,650)		(167,253)		(170,455)		(174,269)		(174,269)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(165,067)		(166,650)		(167,253)		(170,455)		(174,269)		(174,269)

		 -Sub not entered		(165,067)		(166,650)		(167,253)		(170,455)		(174,269)		(174,269)

		054		51		51		51		51		51		0

		Equity		51		51		51		51		51		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		51		51		51		51		51		0

		 -Sub not entered		51		51		51		51		51		0

		055		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		0

		Equity		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		(12,847)		0

		056		(170,452)		(227,204)		(250,008)		(344,101)		(592,113)		(592,113)

		Equity		(170,452)		(227,204)		(250,008)		(344,101)		(592,113)		(592,113)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities								0		(204,302)		0

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023								0		(204,302)		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(170,452)		(227,204)		(250,008)		(344,101)		(387,811)		(592,113)

		 -Sub not entered		(170,452)		(227,204)		(250,008)		(344,101)		(387,811)		(592,113)

		057		(23,951)		(17,455)		(5,259)		(23,044)		(13,666)		(13,666)

		Equity		(23,951)		(17,455)		(5,259)		(23,044)		(13,666)		(13,666)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(23,951)		(17,455)		(5,259)		(23,044)		(13,666)		(13,666)

		 -Sub not entered		(23,951)		(17,455)		(5,259)		(23,044)		(13,666)		(13,666)

		058		(17,785)		(17,798)		(16,881)		(16,359)		(16,373)		(16,373)

		Equity		(17,785)		(17,798)		(16,881)		(16,359)		(16,373)		(16,373)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(17,785)		(17,798)		(16,881)		(16,359)		(16,373)		(16,373)

		 -Sub not entered		(17,785)		(17,798)		(16,881)		(16,359)		(16,373)		(16,373)

		059		(71,968)		(75,822)		(78,320)		(82,573)		(87,818)		(87,818)

		Equity		(71,968)		(75,822)		(78,320)		(82,573)		(87,818)		(87,818)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(71,968)		(75,822)		(78,320)		(82,573)		(87,818)		(87,818)

		 -Sub not entered		(71,968)		(75,822)		(78,320)		(82,573)		(87,818)		(87,818)

		060		(253,990)		(263,161)		(275,599)		(284,256)		(293,053)		(293,053)

		Equity		(253,990)		(263,161)		(275,599)		(284,256)		(293,053)		(293,053)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(253,990)		(263,161)		(275,599)		(284,256)		(293,053)		(293,053)

		 -Sub not entered		(253,990)		(263,161)		(275,599)		(284,256)		(293,053)		(293,053)

		061		(154,373)		(160,605)		(83,430)		(89,614)		(91,044)		(91,044)

		Equity		(154,373)		(160,605)		(83,430)		(89,614)		(91,044)		(91,044)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances				0

		 -Sub not entered				0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(154,373)		(160,605)		(83,430)		(89,614)		(91,044)		(91,044)

		 -Sub not entered		(154,373)		(160,605)		(83,430)		(89,614)		(91,044)		(91,044)

		062		(138,508)		(149,929)		(174,432)		(165,269)		(213,651)		(213,651)

		Equity		(138,508)		(149,929)		(174,432)		(165,269)		(213,651)		(213,651)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(138,508)		(149,929)		(174,432)		(165,269)		(213,651)		(213,651)

		 -Sub not entered		(138,508)		(149,929)		(174,432)		(165,269)		(213,651)		(213,651)

		063		(74,355)		(78,201)		(80,994)		(85,599)		(90,547)		(90,547)

		Equity		(74,355)		(78,201)		(80,994)		(85,599)		(90,547)		(90,547)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(74,355)		(78,201)		(80,994)		(85,599)		(90,547)		(90,547)

		 -Sub not entered		(74,355)		(78,201)		(80,994)		(85,599)		(90,547)		(90,547)

		064		(28,358)		(29,274)		(29,388)		(30,043)		(31,184)		(31,184)

		Equity		(28,358)		(29,274)		(29,388)		(30,043)		(31,184)		(31,184)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(28,358)		(29,274)		(29,388)		(30,043)		(31,184)		(31,184)

		 -Sub not entered		(28,358)		(29,274)		(29,388)		(30,043)		(31,184)		(31,184)

		065		(41,537)		(42,493)		(42,337)		(43,199)		(43,189)		(43,189)

		Equity		(41,537)		(42,493)		(42,337)		(43,199)		(43,189)		(43,189)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances								0

		 -Sub not entered								0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(41,537)		(42,493)		(42,337)		(43,199)		(43,189)		(43,189)

		 -Sub not entered		(41,537)		(42,493)		(42,337)		(43,199)		(43,189)		(43,189)

		066		(47,561)		(51,494)		(54,259)		(57,102)		(61,406)		(61,406)

		Equity		(47,561)		(51,494)		(54,259)		(57,102)		(61,406)		(61,406)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(47,561)		(51,494)		(54,259)		(57,102)		(61,406)		(61,406)

		 -Sub not entered		(47,561)		(51,494)		(54,259)		(57,102)		(61,406)		(61,406)

		067		(26,007)		(26,859)		(27,538)		(26,705)		(30,284)		(30,284)

		Equity		(26,007)		(26,859)		(27,538)		(26,705)		(30,284)		(30,284)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0

		 -Sub not entered		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(26,007)		(26,859)		(27,538)		(26,705)		(30,284)		(30,284)

		 -Sub not entered		(26,007)		(26,859)		(27,538)		(26,705)		(30,284)		(30,284)

		068		(6,391)		(8,951)		(11,056)		(13,087)		(27,095)		(27,095)

		Equity		(6,391)		(8,951)		(11,056)		(13,087)		(27,095)		(27,095)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances								0

		 -Sub not entered								0

		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities								0		(10,785)		0

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023								0		(10,785)		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(6,391)		(8,951)		(11,056)		(13,087)		(16,310)		(27,095)

		 -Sub not entered		(6,391)		(8,951)		(11,056)		(13,087)		(16,310)		(27,095)

		069		(70,725)		(76,400)		(81,060)		(87,027)		(93,844)		(93,844)

		Equity		(70,725)		(76,400)		(81,060)		(87,027)		(93,844)		(93,844)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(70,725)		(76,400)		(81,060)		(87,027)		(93,844)		(93,844)

		 -Sub not entered		(70,725)		(76,400)		(81,060)		(87,027)		(93,844)		(93,844)

		070		(19,291)		(19,419)		(18,719)		(18,550)		(18,932)		(18,932)

		Equity		(19,291)		(19,419)		(18,719)		(18,550)		(18,932)		(18,932)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(19,291)		(19,419)		(18,719)		(18,550)		(18,932)		(18,932)

		 -Sub not entered		(19,291)		(19,419)		(18,719)		(18,550)		(18,932)		(18,932)

		071		(62,578)		(64,582)		(65,689)		(68,114)		(71,663)		(71,663)

		Equity		(62,578)		(64,582)		(65,689)		(68,114)		(71,663)		(71,663)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(62,578)		(64,582)		(65,689)		(68,114)		(71,663)		(71,663)

		 -Sub not entered		(62,578)		(64,582)		(65,689)		(68,114)		(71,663)		(71,663)

		072		(193,109)		(200,025)		(206,141)		(215,914)		(224,191)		(224,191)

		Equity		(193,109)		(200,025)		(206,141)		(215,914)		(224,191)		(224,191)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(193,109)		(200,025)		(206,141)		(215,914)		(224,191)		(224,191)

		 -Sub not entered		(193,109)		(200,025)		(206,141)		(215,914)		(224,191)		(224,191)

		073		(54,498)		(58,230)		(61,356)		(66,000)		(70,961)		(70,961)

		Equity		(54,498)		(58,230)		(61,356)		(66,000)		(70,961)		(70,961)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(54,498)		(58,230)		(61,356)		(66,000)		(70,961)		(70,961)

		 -Sub not entered		(54,498)		(58,230)		(61,356)		(66,000)		(70,961)		(70,961)

		074		(123,060)		(137,987)		(148,497)		(155,400)		(156,576)		(156,576)

		Equity		(123,060)		(137,987)		(148,497)		(155,400)		(156,576)		(156,576)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances						0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered						0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(123,060)		(137,987)		(148,497)		(155,400)		(156,576)		(156,576)

		 -Sub not entered		(123,060)		(137,987)		(148,497)		(155,400)		(156,576)		(156,576)

		075		(60,958)		(51,022)		(3,181)		(26,795)		(23,891)		(23,891)

		Equity		(60,958)		(51,022)		(3,181)		(26,795)		(23,891)		(23,891)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities						0		(6,785)

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023						0		(6,785)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(60,958)		(51,022)		(3,181)		(20,011)		(23,891)		(23,891)

		 -Sub not entered		(60,958)		(51,022)		(3,181)		(20,011)		(23,891)		(23,891)

		076		(101,392)		(106,524)		(17,303)		(29,253)		(42,702)		(42,702)

		Equity		(101,392)		(106,524)		(17,303)		(29,253)		(42,702)		(42,702)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0				0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0				0

		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities								0		(6,480)		0

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023								0		(6,480)		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(101,392)		(106,524)		(17,303)		(29,253)		(36,222)		(42,702)

		 -Sub not entered		(101,392)		(106,524)		(17,303)		(29,253)		(36,222)		(42,702)

		077		(969,176)		(1,062,971)		(1,064,345)		(1,146,272)		(1,078,908)		(1,078,908)

		Equity		(969,176)		(1,062,971)		(1,064,345)		(1,146,272)		(1,078,908)		(1,078,908)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities						0		(2,000)		(25,763)		0

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023						0		(2,000)		(25,763)		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(969,176)		(1,062,971)		(1,064,345)		(1,144,272)		(1,053,146)		(1,078,908)

		 -Sub not entered		(969,176)		(1,062,971)		(1,064,345)		(1,144,272)		(1,053,146)		(1,078,908)

		078		(126,456)		(140,163)		(152,374)		(167,979)		(183,088)		(183,088)

		Equity		(126,456)		(140,163)		(152,374)		(167,979)		(183,088)		(183,088)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(126,456)		(140,163)		(152,374)		(167,979)		(183,088)		(183,088)

		 -Sub not entered		(126,456)		(140,163)		(152,374)		(167,979)		(183,088)		(183,088)

		079		(186,871)		(194,966)		(202,020)		(212,073)		(224,039)		(224,039)

		Equity		(186,871)		(194,966)		(202,020)		(212,073)		(224,039)		(224,039)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(186,871)		(194,966)		(202,020)		(212,073)		(224,039)		(224,039)

		 -Sub not entered		(186,871)		(194,966)		(202,020)		(212,073)		(224,039)		(224,039)

		080		(121,639)		(124,983)		(12,042)		(13,698)		(22,115)		(22,115)

		Equity		(121,639)		(124,983)		(12,042)		(13,698)		(22,115)		(22,115)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances				0		0

		 -Sub not entered				0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(121,639)		(124,983)		(12,042)		(13,698)		(22,115)		(22,115)

		 -Sub not entered		(121,639)		(124,983)		(12,042)		(13,698)		(22,115)		(22,115)

		081		(31,864)		(33,137)		(33,880)		(34,810)		(36,649)		(36,649)

		Equity		(31,864)		(33,137)		(33,880)		(34,810)		(36,649)		(36,649)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(31,864)		(33,137)		(33,880)		(34,810)		(36,649)		(36,649)

		 -Sub not entered		(31,864)		(33,137)		(33,880)		(34,810)		(36,649)		(36,649)

		082		(163,800)		(174,475)		(184,766)		(198,487)		(212,975)		(212,975)

		Equity		(163,800)		(174,475)		(184,766)		(198,487)		(212,975)		(212,975)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(163,800)		(174,475)		(184,766)		(198,487)		(212,975)		(212,975)

		 -Sub not entered		(163,800)		(174,475)		(184,766)		(198,487)		(212,975)		(212,975)

		083		(225,543)		(237,360)		(246,997)		(257,900)		(273,198)		(273,198)

		Equity		(225,543)		(237,360)		(246,997)		(257,900)		(273,198)		(273,198)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(225,543)		(237,360)		(246,997)		(257,900)		(273,198)		(273,198)

		 -Sub not entered		(225,543)		(237,360)		(246,997)		(257,900)		(273,198)		(273,198)

		084		(29,152)		(31,625)		(33,588)		(36,224)		(39,424)		(39,424)

		Equity		(29,152)		(31,625)		(33,588)		(36,224)		(39,424)		(39,424)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(29,152)		(31,625)		(33,588)		(36,224)		(39,424)		(39,424)

		 -Sub not entered		(29,152)		(31,625)		(33,588)		(36,224)		(39,424)		(39,424)

		085		(64,743)		(66,924)		(68,911)		(71,878)		(74,991)		(74,991)

		Equity		(64,743)		(66,924)		(68,911)		(71,878)		(74,991)		(74,991)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(64,743)		(66,924)		(68,911)		(71,878)		(74,991)		(74,991)

		 -Sub not entered		(64,743)		(66,924)		(68,911)		(71,878)		(74,991)		(74,991)

		086		(264,273)		(280,075)		(294,367)		(314,428)		(335,839)		(335,839)

		Equity		(264,273)		(280,075)		(294,367)		(314,428)		(335,839)		(335,839)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances								0

		 -Sub not entered								0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(264,273)		(280,075)		(294,367)		(314,428)		(335,839)		(335,839)

		 -Sub not entered		(264,273)		(280,075)		(294,367)		(314,428)		(335,839)		(335,839)

		087		(19,799)		(35,793)		(33,703)		(41,058)		(44,008)		(44,008)

		Equity		(19,799)		(35,793)		(33,703)		(41,058)		(44,008)		(44,008)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(19,799)		(35,793)		(33,703)		(41,058)		(44,008)		(44,008)

		 -Sub not entered		(19,799)		(35,793)		(33,703)		(41,058)		(44,008)		(44,008)

		088		(3,037,662)		(3,168,614)		(3,286,162)		(3,458,079)		(3,645,285)		(3,645,285)

		Equity		(3,037,662)		(3,168,614)		(3,286,162)		(3,458,079)		(3,645,285)		(3,645,285)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances										0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(3,037,662)		(3,168,614)		(3,286,162)		(3,458,079)		(3,645,285)		(3,645,285)

		 -Sub not entered		(3,037,662)		(3,168,614)		(3,286,162)		(3,458,079)		(3,645,285)		(3,645,285)

		089		(85,941)		(88,426)		(90,232)		(92,932)		(96,036)		(96,036)

		Equity		(85,941)		(88,426)		(90,232)		(92,932)		(96,036)		(96,036)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(85,941)		(88,426)		(90,232)		(92,932)		(96,036)		(96,036)

		 -Sub not entered		(85,941)		(88,426)		(90,232)		(92,932)		(96,036)		(96,036)

		090		(1,407)		(1,422)		(1,428)		(1,456)		(1,397)		(1,397)

		Equity		(1,407)		(1,422)		(1,428)		(1,456)		(1,397)		(1,397)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(1,407)		(1,422)		(1,428)		(1,456)		(1,397)		(1,397)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,407)		(1,422)		(1,428)		(1,456)		(1,397)		(1,397)

		091		(152,235)		(134,325)		(114,522)		(108,272)		(103,045)		(103,045)

		Equity		(152,235)		(134,325)		(114,522)		(108,272)		(103,045)		(103,045)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0

		 -Sub not entered		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(152,235)		(134,325)		(114,522)		(108,272)		(103,045)		(103,045)

		 -Sub not entered		(152,235)		(134,325)		(114,522)		(108,272)		(103,045)		(103,045)

		092		(3,448,587)		(3,722,913)		(3,841,257)		(3,745,264)		(3,539,750)		(3,539,750)

		Equity		(3,448,587)		(3,722,913)		(3,841,257)		(3,745,264)		(3,539,750)		(3,539,750)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(3,448,587)		(3,722,913)		(3,841,257)		(3,745,264)		(3,539,750)		(3,539,750)

		 -Sub not entered		(3,448,587)		(3,722,913)		(3,841,257)		(3,745,264)		(3,539,750)		(3,539,750)

		093		(90,305)		(178,259)		(240,730)		(1,520,139)		(483,720)		(483,720)

		Equity		(90,305)		(178,259)		(240,730)		(1,520,139)		(483,720)		(483,720)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation						0		(1,122,864)

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023						0		(1,122,864)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(90,305)		(178,259)		(240,730)		(397,275)		(483,720)		(483,720)

		 -Sub not entered		(90,305)		(178,259)		(240,730)		(397,275)		(483,720)		(483,720)

		111		(2,990,331)		(2,571,805)		(2,545,878)		(4,322,941)		(4,253,272)		(4,253,272)

		Equity		(2,990,331)		(2,571,805)		(2,545,878)		(4,322,941)		(4,253,272)		(4,253,272)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(2,266)		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,266)		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3066 - Other Fund Balance Reserves		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		(12,200)		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(2,975,866)		(2,559,605)		(2,533,679)		(4,310,741)		(4,241,073)		(4,241,073)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,975,866)		(2,559,605)		(2,533,679)		(4,310,741)		(4,241,073)		(4,241,073)

		B-3123 - Capital Project										0		(12,200)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(12,200)

		112		(719,895)		(640,323)		111,700		(1,243,368)		(963,440)		(963,440)

		Equity		(719,895)		(640,323)		111,700		(1,243,368)		(963,440)		(963,440)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(719,895)		(640,323)		111,700		(1,243,368)		(963,440)		(963,440)

		 -Sub not entered		(719,895)		(640,323)		111,700		(1,243,368)		(963,440)		(963,440)

		113		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		114		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		115		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		116		(2,939,490)		(2,670,081)		(3,018,478)		(5,057,888)		(2,560,407)		(2,560,407)

		Equity		(2,939,490)		(2,670,081)		(3,018,478)		(5,057,888)		(2,560,407)		(2,560,407)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(30,904)		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(30,904)		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(2,573,586)		(2,125,081)		(2,368,478)		(4,302,888)		(1,700,407)		(1,595,407)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,573,586)		(2,125,081)		(2,368,478)		(4,302,888)		(1,700,407)		(1,595,407)

		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		(125,000)		(125,000)		(125,000)		(125,000)		(125,000)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(125,000)		(125,000)		(125,000)		(125,000)		(125,000)		0

		B-3123 - Capital Project		(210,000)		(420,000)		(525,000)		(630,000)		(735,000)		(965,000)

		 -Sub not entered		(210,000)		(420,000)		(525,000)		(630,000)		(735,000)		(965,000)

		117		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		118		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		119		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		120		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		121		(219,258)		(218,099)		(237,642)		(287,577)		(303,708)		(303,708)

		Equity		(219,258)		(218,099)		(237,642)		(287,577)		(303,708)		(303,708)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(219,258)		(218,099)		(237,642)		(287,577)		(303,708)		(303,708)

		 -Sub not entered		(219,258)		(218,099)		(237,642)		(287,577)		(303,708)		(303,708)

		122		(1,883,592)		(2,032,137)		(1,710,302)		(1,528,999)		(1,546,443)		(1,546,443)

		Equity		(1,883,592)		(2,032,137)		(1,710,302)		(1,528,999)		(1,546,443)		(1,546,443)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		(174)		(174)		(174)		(174)		(174)

		 -Sub not entered		0		(174)		(174)		(174)		(174)		(174)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(1,638,434)		(1,786,806)		(1,464,970)		(1,283,668)		(1,301,112)		(1,301,112)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,638,434)		(1,786,806)		(1,464,970)		(1,283,668)		(1,301,112)		(1,301,112)

		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		(245,158)		(245,158)		(245,158)		(245,158)		(245,158)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(245,158)		(245,158)		(245,158)		(245,158)		(245,158)		0

		B-3123 - Capital Project										0		(245,158)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(245,158)

		123		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		124		(86,574)		(58,120)		(33,340)		(31,644)		(36,598)		(36,598)

		Equity		(86,574)		(58,120)		(33,340)		(31,644)		(36,598)		(36,598)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(86,574)		(58,120)		(33,340)		(31,644)		(36,598)		(36,598)

		 -Sub not entered		(86,574)		(58,120)		(33,340)		(31,644)		(36,598)		(36,598)

		125		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		126		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		127		(515,138)		(534,991)		(572,372)		(596,684)		(411,271)		(411,271)

		Equity		(515,138)		(534,991)		(572,372)		(596,684)		(411,271)		(411,271)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(515,138)		(534,991)		(572,372)		(596,684)		(411,271)		(411,271)

		 -Sub not entered		(515,138)		(534,991)		(572,372)		(596,684)		(411,271)		(411,271)

		128		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		129		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		130		(2,017,483)		(1,886,007)		(1,462,439)		(1,414,742)		(2,077,882)		(2,077,882)

		Equity		(2,017,483)		(1,886,007)		(1,462,439)		(1,414,742)		(2,077,882)		(2,077,882)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(938)		0		(5,000)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(938)		0		(5,000)		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(2,016,545)		(1,886,007)		(1,457,439)		(1,414,742)		(2,077,882)		(2,077,882)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,016,545)		(1,886,007)		(1,457,439)		(1,414,742)		(2,077,882)		(2,077,882)

		131		(2,799,783)		(2,764,585)		(3,945,232)		(3,247,842)		(2,439,324)		(2,439,324)

		Equity		(2,799,783)		(2,764,585)		(3,945,232)		(3,247,842)		(2,439,324)		(2,439,324)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(2,799,783)		(2,764,585)		(3,945,232)		(3,247,842)		(2,439,324)		(2,439,324)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,799,783)		(2,764,585)		(3,945,232)		(3,247,842)		(2,439,324)		(2,439,324)

		132		(1,802,549)		(1,816,751)		(2,343,677)		(2,642,341)		(2,655,387)		(2,655,387)

		Equity		(1,802,549)		(1,816,751)		(2,343,677)		(2,642,341)		(2,655,387)		(2,655,387)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances								0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered								0		0		0

		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(1,802,549)		(1,816,751)		(2,343,677)		(2,642,341)		(2,655,387)		(2,655,387)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,802,549)		(1,816,751)		(2,343,677)		(2,642,341)		(2,655,387)		(2,655,387)

		133		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		134		(4,560,507)		(4,146,338)		(4,519,943)		(3,407,279)		(2,669,678)		(2,669,678)

		Equity		(4,560,507)		(4,146,338)		(4,519,943)		(3,407,279)		(2,669,678)		(2,669,678)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		(6,000)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		(6,000)		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(4,560,507)		(4,146,338)		(4,513,943)		(3,407,279)		(2,669,678)		(2,669,678)

		 -Sub not entered		(4,560,507)		(4,146,338)		(4,513,943)		(3,407,279)		(2,669,678)		(2,669,678)

		151		(467,772)		(257,046)		(4,993)		(1,403,035)		(1,068,904)		(1,068,904)

		Equity		(467,772)		(257,046)		(4,993)		(1,403,035)		(1,068,904)		(1,068,904)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(1,035)		(1,035)		(1,035)		(1,035)		(1,035)		(1,035)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,035)		(1,035)		(1,035)		(1,035)		(1,035)		(1,035)

		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation						0		(363,411)

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023						0		(363,411)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(466,737)		(256,011)		(3,958)		(1,038,589)		(1,067,869)		(1,067,869)

		 -Sub not entered		(466,737)		(256,011)		(3,958)		(1,038,589)		(1,067,869)		(1,067,869)

		152		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		153		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		0

		Equity		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		0

		154		(17,109)		(17,287)		(17,365)		(17,698)		(18,094)		(18,094)

		Equity		(17,109)		(17,287)		(17,365)		(17,698)		(18,094)		(18,094)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(17,109)		(17,287)		(17,365)		(17,698)		(18,094)		(18,094)

		 -Sub not entered		(17,109)		(17,287)		(17,365)		(17,698)		(18,094)		(18,094)

		156		(43,960)		(3,754)		(41,050)		(69,316)		(186,248)		(186,900)

		Equity		(43,960)		(3,754)		(41,050)		(69,316)		(186,248)		(186,900)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(43,960)		(3,754)		(41,050)		(69,316)		(186,248)		(186,900)

		 -Sub not entered		(43,960)		(3,754)		(41,050)		(69,316)		(186,248)		(186,900)

		157		(387,014)		(353,810)		(352,025)		(333,467)		(305,252)		(305,252)

		Equity		(387,014)		(353,810)		(352,025)		(333,467)		(305,252)		(305,252)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(387,014)		(353,810)		(352,025)		(333,467)		(305,252)		(305,252)

		 -Sub not entered		(387,014)		(353,810)		(352,025)		(333,467)		(305,252)		(305,252)

		171		(819,487)		(717,349)		(614,446)		(511,768)		(408,247)		(408,247)

		Equity		(819,487)		(717,349)		(614,446)		(511,768)		(408,247)		(408,247)

		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		(24,068)		(24,068)		(24,068)		(24,068)		(24,068)		(24,068)

		 -Sub not entered		(24,068)		(24,068)		(24,068)		(24,068)		(24,068)		(24,068)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(7,570,617)		(7,570,617)		(7,570,617)		(7,570,617)		(7,570,617)		(7,570,617)

		 -Sub not entered		(7,570,617)		(7,570,617)		(7,570,617)		(7,570,617)		(7,570,617)		(7,570,617)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		6,775,198		6,877,336		6,980,239		7,082,916		7,186,438		7,186,438

		 -Sub not entered		6,775,198		6,877,336		6,980,239		7,082,916		7,186,438		7,186,438

		172		(12,145)		(12,145)		(12,145)		(12,145)		(12,145)		(12,145)

		Equity		(12,145)		(12,145)		(12,145)		(12,145)		(12,145)		(12,145)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(5,595,519)		(5,595,519)		(5,595,519)		(5,595,519)		(5,595,519)		(5,595,519)

		 -Sub not entered		(5,595,519)		(5,595,519)		(5,595,519)		(5,595,519)		(5,595,519)		(5,595,519)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		5,583,375		5,583,375		5,583,375		5,583,375		5,583,375		5,583,375

		 -Sub not entered		5,583,375		5,583,375		5,583,375		5,583,375		5,583,375		5,583,375

		173		344,733		344,733		344,733		344,733		344,733		344,733

		Equity		344,733		344,733		344,733		344,733		344,733		344,733

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		313,718		313,718		313,718		313,718		313,718		313,718

		 -Sub not entered		313,718		313,718		313,718		313,718		313,718		313,718

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		31,015		31,015		31,015		31,015		31,015		31,015

		 -Sub not entered		31,015		31,015		31,015		31,015		31,015		31,015

		174		108,253		108,253		108,253		108,253		108,253		108,253

		Equity		108,253		108,253		108,253		108,253		108,253		108,253

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		8,725		8,725		8,725		8,725		8,725		8,725

		 -Sub not entered		8,725		8,725		8,725		8,725		8,725		8,725

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		99,528		99,528		99,528		99,528		99,528		99,528

		 -Sub not entered		99,528		99,528		99,528		99,528		99,528		99,528

		175		(7,943,648)		(8,030,132)		(8,336,792)		(8,483,418)		(7,713,635)		(7,713,635)

		Equity		(7,943,648)		(8,030,132)		(8,336,792)		(8,483,418)		(7,713,635)		(7,713,635)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(130)		(130)		(130)		(130)		(130)		(130)

		 -Sub not entered		(130)		(130)		(130)		(130)		(130)		(130)

		B-3027 - Property held for Resale Nonspendable		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		0		(25,000)

		 -Sub not entered		0		(25,000)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(7,943,517)		(8,005,002)		(8,336,662)		(8,483,288)		(7,713,504)		(7,713,504)

		 -Sub not entered		(7,943,517)		(8,005,002)		(8,336,662)		(8,483,288)		(7,713,504)		(7,713,504)

		176		(533,350)		(534,290)		(534,349)		(534,604)		(534,907)		(534,907)

		Equity		(533,350)		(534,290)		(534,349)		(534,604)		(534,907)		(534,907)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(533,350)		(534,290)		(534,349)		(534,604)		(534,907)		(534,907)

		 -Sub not entered		(533,350)		(534,290)		(534,349)		(534,604)		(534,907)		(534,907)

		177		(1,811)		(1,811)		(1,811)		0		0		0

		Equity		(1,811)		(1,811)		(1,811)		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(1,811)		(1,811)		(1,811)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(1,811)		(1,811)		(1,811)		0		0		0

		178		(93)		(93)		(93)		0		0		0

		Equity		(93)		(93)		(93)		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(93)		(93)		(93)		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(93)		(93)		(93)		0		0		0

		180		(208,382)		(185,570)		(167,493)		(153,863)		(137,397)		(137,397)

		Equity		(208,382)		(185,570)		(167,493)		(153,863)		(137,397)		(137,397)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(208,382)		(185,570)		(167,493)		(153,863)		(137,397)		(137,397)

		 -Sub not entered		(208,382)		(185,570)		(167,493)		(153,863)		(137,397)		(137,397)

		181		(2,462,109)		(2,812,530)		(2,684,769)		(2,640,020)		(2,527,409)		(2,527,409)

		Equity		(2,462,109)		(2,812,530)		(2,684,769)		(2,640,020)		(2,527,409)		(2,527,409)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(2,462,109)		(2,812,530)		(2,684,769)		(2,640,020)		(2,527,409)		(2,527,409)

		 -Sub not entered		(2,462,109)		(2,812,530)		(2,684,769)		(2,640,020)		(2,527,409)		(2,527,409)

		182		88,793		(9,083)		(55)		43,451		58,834		58,834

		Equity		88,793		(9,083)		(55)		43,451		58,834		58,834

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		88,793		(9,083)		(55)		43,451		58,834		58,834

		 -Sub not entered		88,793		(9,083)		(55)		43,451		58,834		58,834

		183								0		(672)		(672)

		Equity								0		(672)		(672)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances										0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance										(672)		(672)

		 -Sub not entered										(672)		(672)

		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets								0

		 -Sub not entered								0

		251		(9,363)		(12)		1,469		(5,048)		(15,823)		(15,823)

		Equity		(9,363)		(12)		1,469		(5,048)		(15,823)		(15,823)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(9,363)		(12)		1,469		(5,048)		(15,823)		(15,823)

		 -Sub not entered		(9,363)		(12)		1,469		(5,048)		(15,823)		(15,823)

		271		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		272		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		273		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		274		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		301		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		302		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		303		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)

		Equity		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)

		 -Sub not entered		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)		(770,672)

		304		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		305		(652)		(652)		(652)		(652)		(652)		0

		Equity		(652)		(652)		(652)		(652)		(652)		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(652)		(652)		(652)		(652)		(652)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(652)		(652)		(652)		(652)		(652)		0

		306		(7,542)		(7,843)		(7,379)		(7,445)		(7,727)		(7,727)

		Equity		(7,542)		(7,843)		(7,379)		(7,445)		(7,727)		(7,727)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(7,542)		(7,843)		(7,379)		(7,445)		(7,727)		(7,727)

		 -Sub not entered		(7,542)		(7,843)		(7,379)		(7,445)		(7,727)		(7,727)

		309		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		310		(57,345)		(57,943)		(58,202)		(59,321)		(60,648)		(60,648)

		Equity		(57,345)		(57,943)		(58,202)		(59,321)		(60,648)		(60,648)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(57,345)		(57,943)		(58,202)		(59,321)		(60,648)		(60,648)

		 -Sub not entered		(57,345)		(57,943)		(58,202)		(59,321)		(60,648)		(60,648)

		311		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		312		(17,408)		(16,559)		(15,877)		(14,868)		(12,391)		(12,391)

		Equity		(17,408)		(16,559)		(15,877)		(14,868)		(12,391)		(12,391)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(17,408)		(16,559)		(15,877)		(14,868)		(12,391)		(12,391)

		 -Sub not entered		(17,408)		(16,559)		(15,877)		(14,868)		(12,391)		(12,391)

		313		(1,034,986)		(1,034,988)		(1,034,991)		(1,035,749)		(1,036,746)		(1,036,746)

		Equity		(1,034,986)		(1,034,988)		(1,034,991)		(1,035,749)		(1,036,746)		(1,036,746)

		B-3001 - General Reserve		(2,874,944)		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		(2,874,944)		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		1,839,959		(1,034,988)		(1,034,991)		(1,035,749)		(1,036,746)		(1,036,746)

		 -Sub not entered		1,839,959		(1,034,988)		(1,034,991)		(1,035,749)		(1,036,746)		(1,036,746)

		315		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		316		(918)		(918)		(918)		(918)		(918)		0

		Equity		(918)		(918)		(918)		(918)		(918)		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(918)		(918)		(918)		(918)		(918)		0

		 -Sub not entered		(918)		(918)		(918)		(918)		(918)		0

		401		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)

		Equity		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)

		 -Sub not entered		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)		(10,403)

		402		(4,683,506)		(4,209,138)		(1,840,081)		(2,533,897)		(2,533,897)		(2,533,897)

		Equity		(4,683,506)		(4,209,138)		(1,840,081)		(2,533,897)		(2,533,897)		(2,533,897)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(4,683,506)		(4,209,138)		(1,840,081)		(2,533,897)		(2,533,897)		(2,533,897)

		 -Sub not entered		(4,683,506)		(4,209,138)		(1,840,081)		(2,533,897)		(2,533,897)		(2,533,897)

		403		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		404		(76,577,805)		(69,314,784)		(73,147,384)		(63,903,062)		(59,814,265)		(59,814,265)

		Equity		(76,577,805)		(69,314,784)		(73,147,384)		(63,903,062)		(59,814,265)		(59,814,265)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		(864,273)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		(864,273)		0		0

		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		(17,341,212)		(17,341,212)

		b-JHAP - Jail Housing Addition Project		(204,481)		(204,481)

		b-NJHP - New Juvenile Hall Project		(17,136,731)		(17,136,731)

		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture						0

		b-LSRA - LAGUNA SECA START-FINISH BRIDGE & RACETRACK RESURFACING						0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(59,236,593)		(51,973,572)		(73,147,384)		(63,038,789)		(59,814,265)		(59,814,265)

		 -Sub not entered		(59,236,593)		(51,973,572)		(73,147,384)		(63,038,789)		(59,814,265)		(59,814,265)

		405		(981,590)		(991,092)		(995,527)		(1,032,747)		(428,967)		(428,967)

		Equity		(981,590)		(991,092)		(995,527)		(1,032,747)		(428,967)		(428,967)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances						0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered						0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(981,590)		(991,092)		(995,527)		(1,032,747)		(428,967)		(428,967)

		 -Sub not entered		(981,590)		(991,092)		(995,527)		(1,032,747)		(428,967)		(428,967)

		406		(3,869,106)		(6,211,631)		(4,945,330)		(4,298,131)		(5,920,744)		(5,920,744)

		Equity		(3,869,106)		(6,211,631)		(4,945,330)		(4,298,131)		(5,920,744)		(5,920,744)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(3,760,044)		(3,760,044)		(3,760,044)		(3,760,044)		(3,760,044)		(3,760,044)

		 -Sub not entered		(3,760,044)		(3,760,044)		(3,760,044)		(3,760,044)		(3,760,044)		(3,760,044)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		(109,063)		(2,451,587)		(1,185,286)		(538,087)		(2,160,700)		(2,160,700)

		 -Sub not entered		(109,063)		(2,451,587)		(1,185,286)		(538,087)		(2,160,700)		(2,160,700)

		422		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		423		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		426		(1,050,232)		(1,010,359)		(767,077)		(588,406)		(209,431)		(209,431)

		Equity		(1,050,232)		(1,010,359)		(767,077)		(588,406)		(209,431)		(209,431)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		(1,050,232)		(1,010,359)		(767,077)		(588,406)		(209,431)		(209,431)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,050,232)		(1,010,359)		(767,077)		(588,406)		(209,431)		(209,431)

		451		(159,199,034)		(221,059,994)		(303,422,436)		(370,753,551)		(374,497,547)		(374,027,502)

		Equity		(159,199,034)		(221,059,994)		(303,422,436)		(370,753,551)		(374,497,547)		(374,027,502)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(201,646)		(80,198)		(357,709)		(89,987)		(800,117)		(330,072)

		 -Sub not entered		(201,646)		(80,198)		(357,709)		(89,987)		(800,117)		(330,072)

		B-3061 - Debt Service Special Reserves		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)

		 -Sub not entered		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)		(42,878)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		(158,806,989)		(220,789,397)		(302,874,328)		(370,473,165)		(278,317,687)		(278,317,687)

		 -Sub not entered		(158,806,989)		(220,789,397)		(302,874,328)		(370,473,165)		(278,317,687)		(278,317,687)

		B-3203 - Net investment in capital assets		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)

		 -Sub not entered		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)		(165,182)

		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment								0		(1,013,898)		(1,013,898)

		 -Sub not entered								0		(1,013,898)		(1,013,898)

		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets				0				0		(94,175,446)		(94,175,446)

		 -Sub not entered				0				0		(94,175,446)		(94,175,446)

		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		17,661		17,661		17,661		17,661		17,661		17,661

		 -Sub not entered		17,661		17,661		17,661		17,661		17,661		17,661

		452		470,279		(1,903,568)		(2,323,809)		(2,488,244)		(3,319,861)		184,995

		Equity		470,279		(1,903,568)		(2,323,809)		(2,488,244)		(3,319,861)		184,995

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(597)		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		(597)		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance				0

		 -Sub not entered				0

		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		(788,394)		(963,633)		(947,012)		(913,531)		(585,008)		(585,008)

		 -Sub not entered		(88,394)		(263,633)		(263,633)		(263,633)		(263,633)		(263,633)

		b-MUSS - Zebra and Quagga Mussel Monitoring/Exclusion		(700,000)		(700,000)		(683,379)		(518,535)		(321,375)		(321,375)

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023						0		(131,363)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		1,256,811		(942,393)		(1,379,256)		(1,577,171)		(1,944,487)		(1,944,487)

		 -Sub not entered		1,256,811		(942,393)		(1,379,256)		(1,577,171)		(1,944,487)		(1,944,487)

		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		2,459		2,459		2,459		2,459		(830,002)		(830,002)

		 -Sub not entered		2,459		2,459		2,459		2,459		(830,002)		(830,002)

		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets								0		39,636		3,544,491

		 -Sub not entered								0		39,636		3,544,491

		453		0		(11,500,931)		(9,978,461)		(9,262,343)		(31,130,455)		(31,130,455)

		Equity		0		(11,500,931)		(9,978,461)		(9,262,343)		(31,130,455)		(31,130,455)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		(70,000)		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		(70,000)		0		0

		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture										0		(366,153)

		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023										0		(366,153)

		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment				0		516		516

		 -Sub not entered				0		516		516

		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position						0		(800,000)

		b-LSRA - LSRA START FINISH BRIDGE AND TRACK						0		(800,000)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position				(11,500,931)		(9,978,976)		(8,392,858)		(22,867,706)		(22,501,553)

		 -Sub not entered				(11,500,931)		(9,978,976)		(8,392,858)		(22,867,706)		(22,501,553)

		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment								0

		 -Sub not entered								0

		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets						0		0		(28,209,816)		(28,209,816)

		 -Sub not entered						0		0		(28,209,816)		(28,209,816)

		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets								0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered								0		0		0

		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		0						0		19,947,066		19,947,066

		 -Sub not entered		0						0		19,947,066		19,947,066

		475		7,222,011		2,676,409		(4,017,301)		(7,649,817)		(10,903,745)		(10,903,745)

		Equity		7,222,011		2,676,409		(4,017,301)		(7,649,817)		(10,903,745)		(10,903,745)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(19)		(19)		(19)		(19)		(19)		(19)

		 -Sub not entered		(19)		(19)		(19)		(19)		(19)		(19)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		7,222,030		2,676,428		(4,017,282)		(7,649,798)		(10,903,726)		(10,903,726)

		 -Sub not entered		7,222,030		2,676,428		(4,017,282)		(7,649,798)		(10,903,726)		(10,903,726)

		476		(5,035,027)		(10,445,576)		(8,706,180)		(10,503,313)		(14,587,736)		(14,587,736)

		Equity		(5,035,027)		(10,445,576)		(8,706,180)		(10,503,313)		(14,587,736)		(14,587,736)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(32)		(32)		(32)		(32)		(32)		(32)

		 -Sub not entered		(32)		(32)		(32)		(32)		(32)		(32)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		(5,034,995)		(10,445,544)		(8,706,148)		(10,503,281)		(14,587,704)		(14,587,704)

		 -Sub not entered		(5,034,995)		(10,445,544)		(8,706,148)		(10,503,281)		(14,587,704)		(14,587,704)

		477		(10,551,171)		(6,783,441)		(5,419,893)		(2,754,869)		(2,072,015)		(8,149,493)

		Equity		(10,551,171)		(6,783,441)		(5,419,893)		(2,754,869)		(2,072,015)		(8,149,493)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		(10,551,171)		(6,783,441)		(5,419,893)		(2,754,869)		(2,072,015)		(2,072,015)

		 -Sub not entered		(10,551,171)		(6,783,441)		(5,419,893)		(2,754,869)		(2,072,015)		(2,072,015)

		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment										0		(6,077,478)

		 -Sub not entered										0		(6,077,478)

		478		(25,036,480)		(46,295,931)		(61,990,601)		(67,096,038)		(73,280,782)		(73,389,843)

		Equity		(25,036,480)		(46,295,931)		(61,990,601)		(67,096,038)		(73,280,782)		(73,389,843)

		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		(94,872)		(94,872)		(94,872)		(94,872)		(94,872)		(94,872)

		 -Sub not entered		(94,872)		(94,872)		(94,872)		(94,872)		(94,872)		(94,872)

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		(7,897,706)		(29,113,715)		(44,821,172)		(50,152,059)		(66,704,030)		(67,449,957)

		 -Sub not entered		(7,897,706)		(29,113,715)		(44,821,172)		(50,152,059)		(66,704,030)		(67,449,957)

		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		(17,043,902)		(17,087,344)		(17,074,557)		(16,849,107)		(6,481,880)		(5,845,014)

		 -Sub not entered		(17,043,902)		(17,087,344)		(17,074,557)		(16,849,107)		(6,481,880)		(5,845,014)

		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		713		0		0		0		0		0		0

		Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3001 - General Reserve		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0

		 -Sub not entered		0		0		0		0		0		0

		999		(939,480,710)		(955,621,331)		(963,792,450)		(1,025,179,974)		(999,250,837)		(1,011,149,951)

		Equity		(939,480,710)		(955,621,331)		(963,792,450)		(1,025,179,974)		(999,250,837)		(1,011,149,951)

		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		765,524,052		794,785,893		823,441,811		857,086,379		900,193,198		900,193,198

		 -Sub not entered		765,524,052		794,785,893		823,441,811		857,086,379		900,193,198		900,193,198

		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		(1,412,452,270)		(1,445,298,883)		(1,496,512,282)		(1,703,275,616)		(1,752,577,767)		(1,752,577,767)

		 -Sub not entered		(1,412,452,270)		(1,445,298,883)		(1,496,512,282)		(1,703,275,616)		(1,752,577,767)		(1,752,577,767)

		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		(6,342,079)		(8,872,738)		(10,593,420)		(13,165,174)		(18,879,377)		(24,390,593)

		 -Sub not entered		(6,342,079)		(8,872,738)		(10,593,420)		(13,165,174)		(18,879,377)		(24,390,593)

		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		(273,728,731)		(283,753,922)		(267,646,879)		(153,343,882)		(115,476,920)		(121,864,819)

		 -Sub not entered		(273,728,731)		(283,753,922)		(267,646,879)		(153,343,882)		(115,476,920)		(121,864,819)

		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		0				0		0		(28,290)		(28,290)

		 -Sub not entered		0				0		0		(28,290)		(28,290)

		B-3225 - Investment in Fixed Assets - Prior Period Adjustment		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)

		 -Sub not entered		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)		(12,481,681)

		Grand Total		(1,643,275,989)		(1,810,295,648)		(1,991,240,530)		(2,148,360,166)		(2,181,139,142)		(2,194,104,406)





DATA

		FY		Fund		Sub-fund		Fund Label		Sub-fund Label		Account Type		BSA/Obj/Rev		SubBSA/SubObj/SubRev		Beginning Balance		Total Debits		Total Credits		Ending Balance		DEPT		DEPT2		DEPT3		DEPT4

		2021		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10469403.89		115956.63		-4894541.36		5690819.16		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5277439.24		0.00		0.00		-5277439.24		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-1225539.58		1252363.27		0		26823.6899999999		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		-3966425.07		3642178.09		0		-324246.98		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-115956.63		-115956.63		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		15		-25950		-25935		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		78.75		-374264.09		-374185.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		19.72		-2001.96		-1982.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		0		-14451.08		-14451.08		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		419.65		-11283.9		-10864.25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		80204.86		-7980263.1		-7900058.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		442347.08		0		442347.08		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		123227		0		123227		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		646682.35		0		646682.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		124643.31		0		124643.31		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		1004.15		0		1004.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		214284503.45		893969541.330001		-826068229.040015		282185815.739986		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-108P - Equal Opportunity - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-111P - Auditor-Controller - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-117C - Treasurer-Tax Collector - Change Fund		2280		0.00		0.00		2280		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118C - Clerk-Recorder - Change Fund		1020		0.00		0.00		1020		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118P - Assessor - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-121P - County Counsel - Petty Cash		85		0.00		0.00		85		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CC

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-130C - Clerk of the Board - Change Fund		25		0.00		0.00		25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		COB

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-141C - Elections - Change Fund		400		0.00		0.00		400		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-224P - District Attorney - Petty Cash		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-225C - Child Support Services - Change Fund		400		0		-400		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-225P - Child Support Services - Petty Cash		100		0		-100		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-227C - Public Defender - Change Fund		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-230C - Sheriff - Change Fund		800		0.00		0.00		800		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-230P - Sheriff - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-255C - Probation - Change Fund		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-255P - Probation - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281C - Agricultural Commissioner - Change Fund		450		0.00		0.00		450		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281P - Agricultural Commissioner - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-300C - Resource Management Agency - Change Fund		500		0.00		0.00		500		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400C - Health - Change Fund		2510		0.00		0.00		2510		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400P - Health - Petty Cash		265		0.00		0.00		265		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-501P - Social Services - Petty Cash		225		0.00		0.00		225		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-621P - Cooperative Extension - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750C - Parks - Change Fund		1800		0.00		0.00		1800		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750P - Parks - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750S - Parks - Seasonal/Temporary		300		0.00		0.00		300		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		614111.22		30182053.11		-28880744.23		1915420.09999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0.00		79750		-79750		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		374091.1		489666.49		-591910.49		271847.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CS01 - Child Sup Services Acct Ending 0914		6.26		0.00		0.00		6.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-DA01 - DA's Investigation, Victim & Relocation Fund - Rabobank 984		570362.36		663871.45		-594848.78		639385.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-MADC - WFB MADCAT Account		155.03		0.02		0		155.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		2569.53		7000.17		-8000		1569.7		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PK02 - Parks - Rabobank 7968		61632.04		414877.08		-395340.38		81168.7399999998		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		505432.26		0.00		0.00		505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1221 - Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		27301.88		-10650.24		16651.64		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		14834828.8		20750364.16		-15437058.49		20148134.47		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		113.03		0		113.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		447255.12		0		447255.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		72803		-63842		8961		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		47084.24		-36859.29		10224.95		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		9290.02		-15049		-5758.98		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		42538818.57		50540504.31		-51980233.13		41099089.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4993532.22		5117221.34		-4993532.22		5117221.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		5455458.61		0		-5455458.61		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.01		17123114.8		-17123114.8		0.0100000016		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1261 - Federal Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1281 - State Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		206941		0.00		0.00		206941		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		395748.05		58621.85		0		454369.9		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1551 - Postage In Meters		 -Sub not entered		87496.86		1000000		-956536.04		130960.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SCRM - SCRAMP Allowed Expenses Fund		400640.17		0		-400640.17		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		1005000		0		-1005000		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1806 - Other Advances		b-ERF1 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 1		0.00		7100000		-7100000		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		174368		-174368		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271079.43		-271079.43		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		10114.13		-10114.13		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		905054.03		-905054.03		0.0000000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		240620.08		-221423.93		19196.1500000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6232 - Communication Charges - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37889		-37889		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6396431.57		-6398912.52		-2480.9500000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3367496.51		-3366961.37000001		535.1399999955		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		157300.18		-156251.79		1048.3899999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87974.61		-85645.69		2328.92		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4043230.25		-4045494.11		-2263.8599999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38455.67		-38455.67		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1751035.85		-1722733.79		28302.0599999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1422084.02		-1422084.02		-0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5213340.62		-5149216.57		64124.049999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		698004.35		-698004.35		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		502326.4		-503841.4		-1514.9999999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58559		-58559		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1048275.41		-1048275.41		-0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48805.98		-45305.98		3500		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		292056.02		-287741.13		4314.8899999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33293.3		-33293.3		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26197.77		-26197.77		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1606418.31		-1606418.31		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8554634.32		-8554634.32		-0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4461648.75		-4461439.55		209.1999999993		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1106267.09		-1106267.09		-0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60347.56		-60347.56		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1865185.83		-1865185.83		0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40766.73		-40766.73		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		372132.5		-372132.5		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3582779.11		-3582779.11		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37394.42		-37394.42		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		416702		-416702		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1176072.14		-1176072.14		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2080615.63		-2080615.63		0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6537.5		-6537.5		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10954026.83		-10954026.83		-0.0000000075		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		741193.16		-741193.16		-0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3193235.15		-3193235.15		-0.0000000047		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29743356.52		-29709728.93		33627.5900000259		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1116250		-1116250		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		900		-900		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96842.49		-96842.49		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2621510.03		-2625708.69		-4198.6599999978		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94708.69		-94708.69		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40520		-40520		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		251500		-251500		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		8288222.56		-8288222.56		0.0000000028		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36967181.71		-36967181.71		0.0000000149		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		593427.43		-588859.16		4568.2699999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21190.25		-21190.25		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		152000		-152000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3378439.31		-3378439.31		0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		556085.87		-556085.87		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3389586.2		-3389586.2		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97884.1		-97884.1		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11601.77		-11601.77		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		413045.27		-413045.27		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3311482.77		-3311482.77		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		436831.21		-436831.21		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		251500		-251500		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		10114.13		-10114.13		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		8288222.56		-8288222.56		-0.0000000028		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-171305.19		149961382.51		-150112678.7		-322601.380000234		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-483244.91		0		-102085.81		-585330.72		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-1405640.17		1405640.17		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF01 - District Attorney - State Asset Forfeitures		-288092.01		0		-26380.72		-314472.73		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF02 - District Attorney - Department of Justice  Asset Forfeitures		-20798.97		0.00		0.00		-20798.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-ARPT - Airport Acquisition & Development Grant Match		-18000		0.00		0.00		-18000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS01 - Spay-Neuter Program & Education		-36586.21		0.00		0.00		-36586.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS02 - Spay-Neuter Donations		-81816.71		0.00		0.00		-81816.71		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAAF - CA STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND		-98630.8		0		-11050.18		-109680.98		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAID - CAL ID FUND ALLOCATION		-161152.99		0		-215094.02		-376247.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CALM - CA MULTIJURISDICTIONAL METHAMPHETAMINE ENFORCEMENT TEAM		-17834.1		0.00		0.00		-17834.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CE01 - Consumer/Environmental Trust		-272147.5		0		-61780.26		-333927.76		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-COMM - COUNTY OF MONTEREY MARIJUANA ERADICATION TEAM		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVAU - CIVIL AUTOMATION FUND		-92099.98		9458.44		0		-82641.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVTL - Vital & Health Statistics - Clerk		-61717.46		0.00		0.00		-61717.46		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVVM - CIVIL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FUND		-628710.49		0		-61223		-689933.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-DYGE - DRUG AND YOUTH GANG EDUCATION FUND		-55328.16		0		-4084.45		-59412.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-EF01 - Victims of Crime Emergency Fund		-10315.93		898		0		-9417.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-ERDS - Electronic Recording Delivery System		-192324.28		89425		0		-102899.28		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-GTF - GANG TASK FORCE FUND		-23569.56		0.00		0.00		-23569.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-LCPP - LOCAL CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAM FUND		-3747.01		0.00		0.00		-3747.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-MICR - Recorder's Micrographics Fund		-693892.45		0.00		0.00		-693892.45		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-MODN - Recorder's Modernization Fund		-1166163.31		0.00		0.00		-1166163.31		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-NEUC - NARCOTICS ENFORCEMENT UNIT COUNTY		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PD01 - Public Defender-Ca Endowment, Prop 47		-25000		0.00		0.00		-25000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PROJ - PROJECT DEPOSITS LAND USE		-1331954.4		0.00		0.00		-1331954.4		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-RE01 - Real Estate Fraud		-484318.11		0.00		0.00		-484318.11		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-RVTL - Vital & Health Statistics - Recorder		-337729.05		0.00		0.00		-337729.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-VC01 - Victims Ceremony Funds		-14659.76		514.78		0		-14144.98		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-193P - Restricted PEG Fee Fund Balance		-4895731.35		0		-388545.39		-5284276.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		IT

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-A589 - AB 589 Restricted Revenue Tax Collector		-145439.5		0.00		0.00		-145439.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-FORA - FORA Dissolution-County Administrative Funds		-275325		0.00		0.00		-275325		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-OAK - FORA Oak Woodland Conservation Plan		-18713		0.00		0.00		-18713		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-SSCP - State Supplementation for County Assessors Program		-219292.17		0		-26564.92		-245857.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-CUPA - CUPA- Restricted fund		-726147.61		146959.92		-146959.92		-726147.61		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		-879000		6645.6		0		-872354.4		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-FQHC - Clinic Services FQHC Liability		-12930150.5		3915799		-7185744		-16200095.5		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-GRTR - HD Admin Restricted Grant Revenue		-102371.71		0.00		0.00		-102371.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-HLMT - Bicycle Helmet Safety Education		-4026.4		0.00		0.00		-4026.4		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-INSS - Injury Child Safety Seat Program		-30815.99		0		-9252.5		-40068.49		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LLPR - Reserve for Lead Litigation Reimbursement		-723368.01		0		-364869.71		-1088237.72		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPEH - Environmental Health Lead Paint Litigation		-191144.71		0.00		0.00		-191144.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPPH - Children's Medical Services Lead Paint Litigation		-95560.71		0.00		0.00		-95560.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VRIF - Vital Records Indigent Fund Account		-127404.88		0		-7944		-135348.88		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VTRC - Vital Records		-288604.54		0		-20504.15		-309108.69		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-WEST - Western Franchise		-194193.31		0.00		0.00		-194193.31		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40797.14		-40797.14		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-PARK - PARK IN LIEU FEES		-153733.44		0.00		0.00		-153733.44		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CTF - Childrens Trust Fund		-164370.04		0.00		0.00		-164370.04		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-DVTF - Domestic Violence Trust Fund		-145887.6		39726.16		0		-106161.44		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-EBT - DSS EBT Trust		-614111.22		0		-1301308.88		-1915420.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-ERF1 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 1		0.00		7100000		-7100000		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-FORA - FORA funds for MVAO		0.00		0		-292680.11		-292680.11		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP1 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 1		0.00		0		-2099959.63		-2099959.63		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-VRHB - Veterans Rehab Project		-922273.62		85938.26		0		-836335.36		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-7545850.59		7545850.59		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		4995412.31999999		52457849.54		-85615392.7		-28162130.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206951		-206951		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		b-NMC - NMC Strategic Reserve Designation		-25000000		0.00		0.00		-25000000		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		 -Sub not entered		-66979015.7		6328175		-14832376.9		-75483217.6		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3112 - Building Improvement and Replacement Reserve		 -Sub not entered		-14554879		14554879		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3113 - General Fund Contingency		 -Sub not entered		-6720468		580722		-1408575.76		-7548321.76		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-8038138		8038138		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3116 - Vehicle Replacement		 -Sub not entered		-10493707.35		10493707.35		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3120 - Health Clinics		 -Sub not entered		-1520000		0.00		0.00		-1520000		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3121 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		-9743		0.00		0.00		-9743		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-4070894		2998000		0		-1072894		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3124 - Information Technology Charges Mitigation		 -Sub not entered		-3325774.38		902409		-927299.83		-3350665.21		MIXED		MIXED		IT		IT

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3125 - Productivity Investment Program		 -Sub not entered		-169351.42		0.00		0.00		-169351.42		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3128 - Revenue Stabilization Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-2376910		0.00		0.00		-2376910		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3129 - Laguna Seca Track Maintenance and Repairs		 -Sub not entered		-1840969.67		1840969.67		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3132 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		-26947838.49		19394151.5		-15867645		-23421331.99		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3134 - Assigned for Resource Management Agency		b-SVGB - SALINAS VALLEY GROUNDWATER BASIN INVESTIGATION		-182262		182262		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-634.75		0.00		0.00		-634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		634.75		0.00		0.00		634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		545154875.169997		-282021826.23		263133048.939997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4365941.9		-2473732.13		1892209.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10199757.51		-5398166.86		4801590.65000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64951496.0100001		-2711590.98		62239905.0300001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3738722.34		-501811.74		3236910.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12847769.21		-670896.77		12176872.44		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4100294.60999999		-197280.86		3903013.74999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5131745.41		-255952.64		4875792.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		237227.370000001		-11322.82		225904.550000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140744.88		-7587.31		133157.57		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		146472.48		-6034.8		140437.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1689357.05999999		-94073.8800000002		1595283.17999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6146 - Medical Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7445.52		0		7445.52		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		553323.020000004		-28465.52		524857.500000004		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20937236.56		-2833081.72		18104154.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66439.0800000002		-4054.18		62384.9000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53781592.7200001		-5768035.22999999		48013557.4900002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2121685.65000001		-1084171.52		1037514.13000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24360.28		-9112.55		15247.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		420607.04		-196626.47		223980.57		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		423485.64		-184267.13		239218.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		19426.59		-11703.55		7723.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1532692.79		-554736.5		977956.290000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3480021.06000001		-1891249.81		1588771.25000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6232 - Communication Charges - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		174357.36		-41932.13		132425.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18031073.04		-9156881.03000001		8874192.01000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6289617.68000002		-3169848.75		3119768.93000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		291015.99		-147610.16		143405.83		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		545430.49		-97873.45		447557.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6059155.43		-530326.43		5528829		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		411837.16		-33694		378143.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		452451.66		-50032.66		402419		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170395.56		-162441.56		7954		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160237.54		-29132.58		131104.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		51825		-25950		25875		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		4316.05		-2001.96		2314.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8597.16		-4272.66		4324.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		476366.82		-251569.91		224796.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		910952.430000001		-445383.92		465568.510000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9283365.54999999		-4643305.51		4640060.03999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118663.19		-22394.31		96268.88		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3233137.46		-1390419.61		1842717.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6331 - Dental Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43.66		-21.83		21.83		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2606734.27		-1604087.24		1002647.03		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5490055.36		-2914144.14		2575911.22		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1225606.4		-586361.09		639245.309999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1381501.75		-669289.49		712212.259999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1125340.94		-620407.75		504933.190000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141218.45		-70826.91		70391.54		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1830579.61		-876386.04		954193.570000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		497738.88		-297077.82		200661.06		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		955198.029999999		-497070.29		458127.739999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60725.19		-30749.27		29975.92		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2906.18		-462.14		2444.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65489.39		-33141.06		32348.3300000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		395249.82		-36108.85		359140.97		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189964.15		-2065.74		187898.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8126195.75000001		-4625885.63		3500310.12000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16533717.52		-8232767.38		8300950.14000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7496454.94000001		-3598109.19		3898345.75000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1903401.36		-1010687.85		892713.509999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1771023.87		-615419.229999999		1155604.64		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3436130.20000001		-1761985.02		1674145.18000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3207.16		-1603.58		1603.58		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		342820.66		-204881.11		137939.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		718736.5		-79965.87		638770.63		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		658093.85		-336065.9		322027.95		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5127489.12999999		-2523844.86		2603644.26999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4513902.78		-1838161.78		2675741		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69429.13		-1370.33		68058.8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1154918.48		-379418.15		775500.33		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4112491.9		-2065905.2		2046586.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2090		0		2090		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7262339.34		-2922541.55		4339797.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15822602.32		-2526721.16		13295881.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22108588.02		-10109371.11		11999216.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1314276.37		-686922.54		627353.83		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5301077.00000002		-3095654.69		2205422.31000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60345542.5300001		-36627990.6599999		23717551.8700002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2442500		-1221250		1221250		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		219975.49		-109752.15		110223.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14225378.93		-9489858.78999999		4735520.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4246498.17999999		-2274648.63999999		1971849.54		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		850196.06		-415242.87		434953.19		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		565506.37		-282737.07		282769.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54662.14		-27331.07		27331.07		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		238420.39		-122694.18		115726.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		14817614.76		-8139926.26		6677688.50000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66712095.19		-38801830.95		27910264.24		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4076942.36		-1916090.59		2160851.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		2499		-2499		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1159303.15		-594192.01		565111.139999996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33179.41		-15566.8		17612.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30600		-15300		15300		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3619795.77		-153195.15		3466600.62		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307499.54		-163371.67		144127.87		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5793354.32		-3015602.73		2777751.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2704361.48		-58520.48		2645841		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13221128.64		-6817477.49000001		6403651.14999995		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7011 - Out of Home Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27382281.68		-2927865.89		24454415.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7012 - Public Assistance Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63204220.94		-18207596.6		44996624.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9050162.8		-5166661.54		3883501.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		29973.56		-14451.08		15522.48		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9308272.1		-3887013.47		5421258.63		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1077409.02		-150189.06		927219.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		883792.37		-16164.71		867627.66		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13789		0		13789		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64397.16		-32404.83		31992.33		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		383130.71		-187472.36		195658.35		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22877174.14		-9864545.21		13012628.93		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52794950.98		-66853453.98		-14058503		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		251518.8		-2511813.7		-2260294.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35760457.9		-35760457.9		0.0000000149		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8359072.8		-32202856.43		-23843783.63		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1259404.27		-20341777		-19082372.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		565481.48		-375907.28		189574.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7040971.19		-4042709.15		2998262.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1266258.08		-784242.36		482015.72		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2358385.8		-4456.8		2353929		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75773965.65		0		75773965.65		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7811 - Contingencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88559.74		0		88559.74		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		31339.13		0.00		0.00		31339.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-445		6798		-6798		-445		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		25950		-24210		1740		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		374264.09		-340523.12		33740.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		2001.96		-1572.99		428.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		14451.08		-15522.48		-1071.4		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		11283.9		-8142.69		3141.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		8032306.49		-6826701.42		1205605.07		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-18580934.39		187688379.349999		-187920486.469999		-18813041.5100001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		0		-78.75		-78.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-700.27		1080.12		-979.71		-599.86		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-55286.39		66923.82		-135544		-123906.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1515106.31		996968.8		-945697.68		-1463835.19		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		833		-833		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-19644734.06		409539882.379995		-410648120.029996		-20752971.7100014		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.04		0.00		0.00		-0.04		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2252.32		-4495.64		-2243.32		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-160945.3		160945.29		-169179.56		-169179.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2053 - TRAN Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX01 - 1099 Box 1 Rents		1053866.79		0.00		0.00		1053866.79		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX07 - 1099 Box 7 Non Employee Compensation		15955617.91		684028.079999999		-444.5		16639201.49		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-15842819.56		26062801.77		-26344448.07		-16124465.86		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2075 - Food Stamp Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-1637907.34		403315.92		-337887.2		-1572478.62		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2076 - Health Account		 -Sub not entered		-42885.95		0.00		0.00		-42885.95		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-699736.35		0		-112422.69		-812159.04		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		0		-15		-15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		0		-19.72		-19.72		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		0		-9810.42		-9810.42		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		187658.66		-177813.52		9845.1399999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-370000		-370000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-119386.89		0		-26853.97		-146240.86		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		37898.45		0.00		0.00		37898.45		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		14957.83		0.00		0.00		14957.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		269.82		0.00		0.00		269.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-180819.83		0.00		0.00		-180819.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		180819.83		0.00		0.00		180819.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		0.00		0		-142.23		-142.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-916		0.00		0.00		-916		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		751687.97		111448		-55724		807411.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-15995.46		1.59		-3.18		-15997.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-15369.49		0.00		0.00		-15369.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-118454.65		251.47		-279.93		-118483.11		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-122716.05		0.05		-0.1		-122716.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-22747.08		0		-194.79		-22941.87		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-374.95		0.00		0.00		-374.95		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-125444.09		0		-2033.94		-127478.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-144093.34		27445		-70476.73		-187125.07		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-49.24		0.02		-0.04		-49.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-11.8		0.00		0.00		-11.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-1157.02		0.00		0.00		-1157.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.875%		-1139.27		0.00		0.00		-1139.27		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-9636.57		0.00		0.00		-9636.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-56.93		0.00		0.00		-56.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-944.55		0.00		0.00		-944.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-21972.03		0.00		0.00		-21972.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-54		25.13		-50.26		-79.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-92169.29		0		-34.96		-92204.25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-ADMN - Sales & Use Tax Payable - ADMN		-311.51		0.00		0.00		-311.51		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-MRNA - Sales & Use Tax Payable - MRNA		-0.24		0.00		0.00		-0.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-NOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - NOST		0.13		0.00		0.00		0.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SLTX - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SLTX		0.54		0.00		0.00		0.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SOST		-0.61		0.00		0.00		-0.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		30710.72		284307.86		-303183.34		11835.2400000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		-334.25		0.00		0.00		-334.25		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		-4		0.00		0.00		-4		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		-12		0.00		0.00		-12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2346 - Division of Measurement Standards		 -Sub not entered		21.56		28883.95		-29520.75		-615.24		MIXED		MIXED		AG		AG

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		b-ASCS - City of Salinas licenses and adoption		0.00		56734.19		-72766.44		-16032.25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		4		62		-31		35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2520 - Foster Care Trust		 -Sub not entered		-66849.65		111755.35		-134095.74		-89190.04		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2525 - IHSS Collections		 -Sub not entered		-220623.62		348414.34		-201758.56		-73967.84		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-339.07		0		-787.95		-1127.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder		Recorder

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-TRL1 - Tobacco Retail License City of Salinas		-14650		0		-6029.28		-20679.28		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-50		0.00		0.00		-50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2602 - County Counsel Litigation		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-22497.72		14023.88		-18584.44		-27058.28		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2609 - County Counsel		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CC		CC

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2620 - Children's Wrap Around		 -Sub not entered		-1064101.61		2111209.66		-2568859.45		-1521751.4		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2630 - Intercept Revolving Fund		 -Sub not entered		-26949.78		191805		-199618.22		-34763		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0.00		79750		-79750		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		-168065.1		356260.49		-356260.49		-168065.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-MADC - WFB MADCAT Account		-155.03		0		-0.02		-155.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		-2569.53		8000		-7000.17		-1569.7		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PARK - Parks Security Deposit		0.00		0		-4000		-4000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		-505432.26		0.00		0.00		-505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		98864.15		36574.06		-36493.3		98944.91		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2701 - Child Support Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2702 - Federal Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		-48848.8199999928		41107433.6		-41239124.19		-180539.409999989		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2703 - Federal Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		-840.1099999845		24618764		-29594110		-4976186.10999998		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2704 - Federal Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		-17132.2100000009		702134.61		-822108.21		-137105.810000001		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2715 - Medi-Cal Administration Advance		 -Sub not entered		-39.25		24498486		-30749019		-6250572.25		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2716 - State Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		-485361.870000005		26514478.9		-28961281.31		-2932164.28000001		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2717 - State Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		-150467.430000007		13089591		-8280415.83		4658707.73999999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2718 - State Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		-84141.9099999999		228288.77		-215057.91		-70911.0499999999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-HPRP - Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing Program Federal Adv		-177816.24		0		-1970.96		-179787.2		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		30641.73		131613.48		0		162255.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2847 - Child Development Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		 -Sub not entered		-1970		0.00		0.00		-1970		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2871 - Deposits For PBI (Deferred Revenue)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ARPA - ARPA Funds Section 9901		0.00		9713586.25		-42155630.5		-32442044.25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-AS01 - State County Assessors' Partnership Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		61679		0		-2546		59133		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DEM

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHBP - EHB Permit Deposit		-2918358.38		3009497.16		-650973.31		-559834.53		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF1 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 1		0.00		0		-2736496.16		-2736496.16		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF2 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 2		0.00		0		-4084571.6		-4084571.6		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		-66554		0.00		0.00		-66554		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-OPP - Environmental Health Used Oil Payment Program		-107949.37		84422.44		-85931		-109457.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-PROB - Probation Deferred Revenue		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-1092199.18		13815130.04		-13434533.38		-711602.52		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2887 - Pre-Sentence Investigation and Supervisory Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2888 - Fort Ord Projects		 -Sub not entered		-704.83		3513643.89		-3513460.88		-521.8199999998		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1762465.77		1762465.77		-1666851.12		-1666851.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-24313720.06		24313720.06		-21436099.46		-21436099.46		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-4756811.17		4756811.17		-4964275.36		-4964275.36		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-533946.9		169179.56		0		-364767.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000559		0.00		0.00		-0.0000000559		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-103864437.77		-103864437.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30232.69		-4650469.51		-4620236.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4020 - Property Tax In-Lieu of VLF		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60581365		-60581365		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		228251.09		-1495293.41		-1267042.32		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-54678.14		-54678.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		275322.22		-2680775.72		-2405453.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-158054.77		-158054.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1961019.62		-15269930.08		-13308910.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-6926565.51		-6926565.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-4246806.51		-4246806.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-214605.55		-214605.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4100 - Transient Occupancy Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1179766.1		-24708641.36		-23528875.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4110 - Real Property Transfer Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5613414.94		-5613414.94		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-121.44		-121.44		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4130 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7450235.85		-27543045.48		-20092809.63		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4200 - Animal Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3787		-134610.69		-130823.69		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4220 - Business Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		248757.98		-5203190.29		-4954432.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		330309.53		-7208900.24000001		-6878590.71000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5583.73		-5583.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4260 - Zoning Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123745.7		-2260063.38		-2136317.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4270 - Franchises		 -Sub not entered		0.00		472203.19		-8287569.65		-7815366.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4275 - PEG Fees Received		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110597.9		-557742.05		-447144.15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		r-MARL - Marriage Licenses/Permits		0.00		0		-184947		-184947		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7460		-684665.51		-677205.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		220581.49		-886660.54		-666079.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1478.2		-658356.86		-656878.66		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		r-AFSP - Asset Forfeiture/Seized Property		0.00		0		-149894.35		-149894.35		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1836811.73		-7556886.15		-5720074.42		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4550 - Penalties and Costs on Delinquent Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		179589.43		-4105597.11		-3926007.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1532.61		-3159937.28		-3158404.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		467723.42		-1144767.23		-677043.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-270724.5		-270724.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4900 - State Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11500406.73		-54425217.34		-42924810.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2669939.91		-7903537.65		-5233597.74		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5023109.15		-8520286.07		-3497176.92		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4985 - Tobacco Program (Prop 99)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-543045.15		-543045.15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5000 - State Aid - Agriculture		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1130097.04		-8151331.88		-7021234.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-99000		-99000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5025 - State Veterans' Affairs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50305		-218099		-167794		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-435663.29		-435663.29		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12207634.51		-47002330.91		-34794696.4		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3978595.98		-22341478.22		-18362882.24		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5075 - SB 90 Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7764316.76		-8102480.76		-338164		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5095 - Peace Officer Training (Post)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9928.22		-9928.22		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5100 - Federal - In-Lieu Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		973080		-1958370		-985290		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5200 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17576062.98		-69911101.71		-52335038.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5225 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7503562.42		-30388643.42		-22885081		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1167947.92		-3899307.48		-2731359.56		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		15049		-133933.33		-118884.33		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44367831.51		-136412609.65		-92044778.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		63842		-196030		-132188		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		36859.29		-693766.59		-656907.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		351053		-702106		-351053		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5355 - Aid from City/County		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29040		-193040		-164000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5400 - Assessment and Tax Collection Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		131749.63		-4116034.07		-3984284.44		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5430 - Auditing and Accounting Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1362660.82		-1362660.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5460 - Election Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104361.31		-2868194.19		-2763832.88		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5475 - Legal Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123164.1		-584253.59		-461089.49		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71454.2099999999		-1372447.37		-1300993.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5520 - Agricultural Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117510.39		-953316.26		-835805.87		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5535 - Civil Process Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25811.18		-3135459.67		-3109648.49		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5550 - Estate Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10069.74		-32719.66		-22649.92		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5560 - Humane Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6750		-6750		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5570 - Law Enforcement Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		479425.73		-3710919.45		-3231493.72		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70197.89		-3699232.7		-3629034.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5414211.81		-49217678.55		-43803466.74		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-680.16		-680.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5660 - Children's Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-515		-515		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5685 - Adoption Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5770.96		-86327.16		-80556.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16537.08		-584079.36		-567542.28		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5725 - Library Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48401		-48401		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84723.72		-1019312.88		-934589.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		0		-889602.2		-889602.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-ICF - Installment Collection Fees		0.00		0		-220331.67		-220331.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		0		-1004.15		-1004.15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1744433.58		-4795768.93999999		-3051335.35999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40.25		-31540.42		-31500.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		629522.69		-3432265.33		-2802742.64		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5860 - Tobacco Settlement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4607887.24		-4607887.24		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		32713.17		-444630.1		-411916.93		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		343460.33		-589651.7		-246191.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5488		-105782.64		-100294.64		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2202266.4		-95179339.2000001		-92977072.8000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150		-574446.28		-574296.28		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5690819.16		28966.61		0		5719785.77		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5393395.87		0.00		0.00		-5393395.87		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		26823.69		0.00		0.00		26823.69		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		-324246.98		0.00		0.00		-324246.98		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28966.61		-28966.61		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		180		-18585		-18405		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		0		-300959.93		-300959.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		0		-11961.33		-11961.33		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		0		-27855.99		-27855.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		0		-5275.48		-5275.48		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		39185.35		-6499969.49999999		-6460784.14999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		644789.87		0		644789.87		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		130392		0		130392		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		997603.87		0		997603.87		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		125817.61		0		125817.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		275196243.48		936167789.079998		-875830943.320024		335533089.239973		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-108P - Equal Opportunity - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-111P - Auditor-Controller - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-117C - Treasurer-Tax Collector - Change Fund		2280		0.00		0.00		2280		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118C - Clerk-Recorder - Change Fund		1020		0.00		0.00		1020		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118P - Assessor - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-121P - County Counsel - Petty Cash		85		0.00		0.00		85		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CC

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-130C - Clerk of the Board - Change Fund		25		0.00		0.00		25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		COB

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-141C - Elections - Change Fund		400		0.00		0.00		400		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-224P - District Attorney - Petty Cash		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-227C - Public Defender - Change Fund		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-230C - Sheriff - Change Fund		800		0.00		0.00		800		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-230P - Sheriff - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-255C - Probation - Change Fund		100		0		-100		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-255P - Probation - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281C - Agricultural Commissioner - Change Fund		450		0.00		0.00		450		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281P - Agricultural Commissioner - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-300C - Resource Management Agency - Change Fund		500		600		-300		800		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-310P - HCD Petty Cash		0.00		600		-300		300		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400C - Health - Change Fund		2510		0.00		0.00		2510		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400P - Health - Petty Cash		265		0.00		0.00		265		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-501P - Social Services - Petty Cash		225		0.00		0.00		225		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-621P - Cooperative Extension - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750C - Parks - Change Fund		1800		0.00		0.00		1800		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750P - Parks - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750S - Parks - Seasonal/Temporary		300		0.00		0.00		300		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960C - Natividad Medical Center - Change Fund		0.00		800		-800		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NMC

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		1915420.1		27934753.51		-27855164.58		1995009.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0.00		440001		-440001		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		271847.1		135037		-224428		182456.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CS01 - Child Sup Services Acct Ending 0914		6.26		0.00		0.00		6.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-DA01 - DA's Investigation, Victim & Relocation Fund - Rabobank 984		639385.03		2508649.12		-740314.09		2407720.06		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-MADC - WFB MADCAT Account		155.05		0.11		-61.34		93.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		1569.7		10002.76		-8067.02		3505.44		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PK02 - Parks - Rabobank 7968		81168.74		142318.79		-223487.53		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		505432.26		0.00		0.00		505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1221 - Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		41800.56		-27301.88		14498.68		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		109284.61		0		109284.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		20164786.11		24751610.73		-22810790.38		22105606.46		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		0		-113.03		-113.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		108169.9		-447255.12		-339085.22		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		73535.5		-72803		732.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		48685.21		-47084.24		1600.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		10390.25		-9290.02		1100.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		41559884.87		59295450.64		-54415648.19		46439687.32		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8517.15		0		8517.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5117221.34		5649588.52		-5117221.34		5649588.52		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		188376.35		0		188376.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		658500		0		658500		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.01		14999229.07		-14999229.07		0.0099999979		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1261 - Federal Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1281 - State Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		206941		0.00		0.00		206941		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		454369.9		107072.26		0		561442.16		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1551 - Postage In Meters		 -Sub not entered		130960.82		800000		-821190.62		109770.2		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SCRM - SCRAMP Allowed Expenses Fund		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		3550		0		3550		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		996078.23		0		996078.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22075.2		-6591.9		15483.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		197477.19		-197477.19		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		278642.19		-278642.19		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		12500		-12500		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		317833.06		-303946.58		13886.4800000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		215449.81		-233737.7		-18287.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1908619.84		-1903698.46		4921.3799999992		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3881735.57		-3882270.71000001		-535.1400000085		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142240.38		-143288.77		-1048.3900000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86971		-88189.51		-1218.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3309289.36		-3299063.65		10225.7099999995		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72075.64		-72075.64		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1369521.19		-1363424.8		6096.3900000004		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2175197.19		-2175197.19		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5054625.41		-5119114.81		-64489.3999999985		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78827.75		-78827.75		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		823403.65		-823403.65		0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		397011.97		-397011.97		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24260.06		-24260.06		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		678468.36		-678468.36		0.0000000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48904.98		-52404.98		-3500		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		312156.37		-316471.26		-4314.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30010.8		-30010.8		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24439.3		-24439.3		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		319961.1		-309551.97		10409.1300000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9160761.83999999		-9160761.84		-0.0000000075		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2019896.64		-2022781.95		-2885.3099999994		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		816496.09		-816496.09		-0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67380.66		-67380.66		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1927415.8		-1927415.8		-0.0000000021		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		918.89		0		918.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		542129.09		-542129.09		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2908310.47		-2908310.47		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37726.71		-37726.71		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		541182.5		-541182.5		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1180387.44		-1180387.44		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2120132.57		-2120132.57		0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45000		-45000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12687418.58		-12687418.58		0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		839291		-828716		10574.9999999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4533354.28		-4533354.28		0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31779254.07		-31284280.35		494973.719999976		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2554684		-2554684		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44451		-44451		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2757222.5		-2731354.57		25867.9300000044		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29802.29		-29802.29		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13856		-13856		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		125750		-125750		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		8512439.77		-8512439.77		0.0000000056		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58111789.39		-58111789.39		0.0000000224		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		613885.28		-618453.55		-4568.2699999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		168178		-168178		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3964092.03		-3964092.03		-0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1184196.43		-1184196.43		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4304821		-4304821		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44767.3		-44767.3		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3757.07		-3757.07		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		697.78		-697.78		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		187498.97		-187498.97		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2248753.46		-2248753.46		0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		552032.56		-552032.56		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1253327.26		-1253327.26		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		125750		-125750		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		12500		-12500		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		8512439.77		-8512439.77		-0.0000000056		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-322601.38		170522556.19		-171015066.32		-815111.510000378		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-585330.72		21190.62		-107072.26		-671212.36		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-3550		-3550		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF01 - District Attorney - State Asset Forfeitures		-314472.73		0		-55458.06		-369930.79		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF02 - District Attorney - Department of Justice  Asset Forfeitures		-20798.97		0.00		0.00		-20798.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-ARPT - Airport Acquisition & Development Grant Match		-18000		0.00		0.00		-18000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS01 - Spay-Neuter Program & Education		-36586.21		0.00		0.00		-36586.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS02 - Spay-Neuter Donations		-81816.71		0.00		0.00		-81816.71		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAAF - CA STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND		-109680.98		0		-62754.77		-172435.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAID - CAL ID FUND ALLOCATION		-376247.01		215094.02		-78355.11		-239508.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CALM - CA MULTIJURISDICTIONAL METHAMPHETAMINE ENFORCEMENT TEAM		-17834.1		0.00		0.00		-17834.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CE01 - Consumer/Environmental Trust		-333927.76		1654529.03		-1534345.65		-213744.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-COMM - COUNTY OF MONTEREY MARIJUANA ERADICATION TEAM		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVAU - CIVIL AUTOMATION FUND		-82641.54		22635.24		0		-60006.3		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVTL - Vital & Health Statistics - Clerk		-61717.46		61717.46		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVVM - CIVIL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FUND		-689933.49		0		-50856		-740789.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-DYGE - DRUG AND YOUTH GANG EDUCATION FUND		-59412.61		0		-8025.81		-67438.42		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-EF01 - Victims of Crime Emergency Fund		-9417.93		0		-169.25		-9587.18		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-ERDS - Electronic Recording Delivery System		-102899.28		102899.28		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-GTF - GANG TASK FORCE FUND		-23569.56		0.00		0.00		-23569.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-LCPP - LOCAL CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAM FUND		-3747.01		0.00		0.00		-3747.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-MICR - Recorder's Micrographics Fund		-693892.45		693892.45		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-MODN - Recorder's Modernization Fund		-1166163.31		1166163.31		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-NEUC - NARCOTICS ENFORCEMENT UNIT COUNTY		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PD01 - Public Defender-Ca Endowment, Prop 47		-25000		25000		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PD02 - PUBLIC DEFENDER - INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT		0.00		0		-553737		-553737		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PROJ - PROJECT DEPOSITS LAND USE		-1331954.4		69570.56		0		-1262383.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-RE01 - Real Estate Fraud		-484318.11		0.00		0.00		-484318.11		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-RVTL - Vital & Health Statistics - Recorder		-337729.05		337729.05		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-VC01 - Victims Ceremony Funds		-14144.98		1305.2		0		-12839.78		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-193P - Restricted PEG Fee Fund Balance		-5284276.74		0		-265120.06		-5549396.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		IT

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-A589 - AB 589 Restricted Revenue Tax Collector		-145439.5		0.00		0.00		-145439.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-FORA - FORA Dissolution-County Administrative Funds		-275325		0.00		0.00		-275325		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-OAK - FORA Oak Woodland Conservation Plan		-18713		0.00		0.00		-18713		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-SSCP - State Supplementation for County Assessors Program		-245857.09		0.00		0.00		-245857.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-CUPA - CUPA- Restricted fund		-726147.61		0.00		0.00		-726147.61		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		-872354.4		46279.12		0		-826075.28		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-FQHC - Clinic Services FQHC Liability		-16200095.5		0		-950000		-17150095.5		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-GRTR - HD Admin Restricted Grant Revenue		-102371.71		0.00		0.00		-102371.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-HLMT - Bicycle Helmet Safety Education		-4026.4		0.00		0.00		-4026.4		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-INSS - Injury Child Safety Seat Program		-40068.49		0		-10524.93		-50593.42		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LDFL - County Disposal Sites / Landfills		0.00		0		-40797.14		-40797.14		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LLPR - Reserve for Lead Litigation Reimbursement		-1088237.72		0		-609181.29		-1697419.01		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPEH - Environmental Health Lead Paint Litigation		-191144.71		0.00		0.00		-191144.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPPH - Children's Medical Services Lead Paint Litigation		-95560.71		0.00		0.00		-95560.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VRIF - Vital Records Indigent Fund Account		-135348.88		0		-7612		-142960.88		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VTRC - Vital Records		-309108.69		0		-8444.57		-317553.26		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-WEST - Western Franchise		-194193.31		0.00		0.00		-194193.31		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		 -Sub not entered		-40797.14		40797.14		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-PARK - PARK IN LIEU FEES		-153733.44		0.00		0.00		-153733.44		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CCAP - Community-Based Child Abuse Prevention		0.00		0		-326318		-326318		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CTF - Childrens Trust Fund		-164370.04		0		-500.88		-164870.92		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-DVTF - Domestic Violence Trust Fund		-106161.44		55673.76		0		-50487.68		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-EBT - DSS EBT Trust		-1915420.1		0		-75589		-1991009.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-FORA - FORA funds for MVAO		-292680.11		105655.8		0		-187024.31		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP1 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 1		-2099959.63		426894.08		0		-1673065.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP2 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 2		0.00		0		-559090.05		-559090.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-THP - HCD Transitional Housing Program		0.00		0		-19237.58		-19237.58		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-VACC - COVID-19 VACCINES FOR AAA		0.00		0		-12321.26		-12321.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-VRHB - Veterans Rehab Project		-836335.36		19785.58		0		-816549.78		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		b-ELEC - Elections Department Capital Equipment		0.00		0		-1076700		-1076700		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-44811986.53		70267921.88		-19693678.56		5762256.79000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10548.46		-10548.46		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		b-NMC - NMC Strategic Reserve Designation		-25000000		0.00		0.00		-25000000		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		 -Sub not entered		-75483217.6		0		-3852243.6		-79335461.2		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3113 - General Fund Contingency		 -Sub not entered		-7548321.76		0		-385224.36		-7933546.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9527138		-9527138		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3120 - Health Clinics		 -Sub not entered		-1520000		0.00		0.00		-1520000		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3121 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		-9743		0.00		0.00		-9743		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-1072894		0.00		0.00		-1072894		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3124 - Information Technology Charges Mitigation		 -Sub not entered		-3350665.21		2177635		-888178.79		-2061209		MIXED		MIXED		IT		IT

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3125 - Productivity Investment Program		 -Sub not entered		-169351.42		169351		0		-0.42		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3128 - Revenue Stabilization Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-2376910		0.00		0.00		-2376910		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3132 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		-23421331.99		12871983.2		-3747331.91		-14296680.7		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3135 - Pension Trust Assignment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46044146.89		-46044146.89		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-634.75		0.00		0.00		-634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		634.75		0.00		0.00		634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		561459134.399999		-288534818.140001		272924316.259998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4278299.96		-2261421.21		2016878.75		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10597333.34		-5634661.79		4962671.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69457505.38		-3318338.22		66139167.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3354160.72		-479556.52		2874604.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13552033.43		-727839.37		12824194.06		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4290436.8		-215018.91		4075417.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6768356.43000001		-270451.54		6497904.89000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236464.620000001		-12334.62		224130.000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144738.75		-8795.47		135943.28		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		152102.01		-8706.07		143395.94		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1664865.69999999		-94525.9200000002		1570339.77999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6146 - Medical Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17372.88		-12409.2		4963.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		547113.620000003		-30446.04		516667.580000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		336574.59		-48319.98		288254.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21353344.32		-3707605.62		17645738.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67698.0000000002		-4196.42		63501.5800000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60886153.6899999		-8450251.36000002		52435902.3299999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2246166.10000002		-1153399.67		1092766.43000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21725.64		-6603.08		15122.56		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		372496.36		-177639.93		194856.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		529394.050000001		-276678.6		252715.450000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		11095.66		-5275.48		5820.18		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1434330.2		-996107.420000001		438222.779999996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3597642.31000001		-1823473.86		1774168.45000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6232 - Communication Charges - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98337.85		-19790.85		78547		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6052639.02999999		-3888007.83		2164631.19999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6888726.35		-3491460.74000001		3397265.60999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		306642.92		-155893.66		150749.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9177102.44000001		-1032134.07		8144968.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5818115.36		-551345.89		5266769.47		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		478514.26		-41977		436537.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		587414.21		-61737.89		525676.32		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14816		-7408		7408		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		441255.45		-74365.17		366890.28		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		39750		-20250		19500		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		25709.04		-12702.43		13006.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6610.7		-3586.6		3024.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		382434.83		-188370.93		194063.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1332140.27		-701226.18		630914.090000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8046411.52999999		-4123808.3		3922603.22999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80409.33		-48573.92		31835.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2763674.13		-1347821.65		1415852.48		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2573067.89		-1288599.37		1284468.52		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6775672.83000001		-3534732.97		3240939.86000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1383375.15		-752862.139999999		630513.009999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1740731.06		-937869.499999999		802861.560000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		578784.74		-299199.4		279585.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130111.53		-80336.34		49775.19		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1151260.04		-453461.45		697798.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		424094.9		-218788.44		205306.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1102204.59		-557485.03		544719.559999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56491.79		-26935.08		29556.7100000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2269.9		-2275.9		-6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57307.83		-29544.23		27763.5999999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		404950.62		-32194.62		372756		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		187678.24		-4196.1		183482.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3501535.08		-1944161.18		1557373.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17298720		-8608214.06		8690505.93999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6632093.45		-5475942.52		1156150.93		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1758880.9		-958425.709999997		800455.19		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2855623.88		-1536864.99		1318758.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3395466.03		-1477924.68		1917541.34999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2004.94		-990.59		1014.35		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100043.88		-60513.98		39529.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		700346.19		-81956.43		618389.76		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		810125.06		-428642.27		381482.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5185590.29		-2758111.62		2427478.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3889747.7		-1339299.28		2550448.42		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		172737.94		0		172737.94		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1395311.62		-369212.8		1026098.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4265481.59		-2249230.16		2016251.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9487.69		0		9487.69		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5468951.07		-1756376.18		3712574.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16210744.04		-2585114.19		13625629.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24385676.56		-12120644.29		12265032.27		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1427320.37		-718096.74		709223.630000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3802039.3		-1764234.96		2037804.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52083193.44		-29294119.58		22789073.86		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5363328		-2676664		2686664		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		250897.869999999		-131872.33		119025.539999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10782064.78		-10249095.93		532968.849999988		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4245438.11999996		-2975988.38		1269449.73999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		843712.29		-426863.97		416848.32		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		372903.22		-189423.41		183479.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27712		-13856		13856		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		232811.2		-112589		120222.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		13420489.22		-6581739.48999999		6838749.73000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118615186.25		-69657847.64		48957338.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3843273.81		-1691239.69		2152034.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		342		-171		171		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1973654.57999999		-995541.879999998		978112.699999993		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96280.39		-46679.48		49600.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43750		-20000		23750		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4217918.75		-267786.59		3950132.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213984.89		-82236.79		131748.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7406491.36		-3767096.73999999		3639394.62000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3498764.99		-603053.93		2895711.06		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14002127.02		-7095855.18999999		6906271.83000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7011 - Out of Home Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24668459.71		-3590310.8		21078148.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7012 - Public Assistance Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61220979.53		-17326631.89		43894347.6399999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4307579.3		-1407404.79		2900174.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		70141.26		-41526.67		28614.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10733024.68		-4398724.01		6334300.67000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		719345.819999999		-111969.86		607375.959999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5022042.11		0		5022042.11		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1413077.37		-7984.81		1405092.56		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		728756.83		0		728756.83		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13789		-13789		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-500		500		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		326528.84		-182447.02		144081.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28889606.05		-12885890.41		16003715.64		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63271802.14		-64496207.14		-1224405		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		764761.94		-1699823.2		-935061.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34454859.67		-34454859.67		-0.0000000075		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7203531.98		-32019672.97		-24816140.99		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		809888.09		-20607755.48		-19797867.39		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		297358.1		-297358.1		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		335168.56		-153720.72		181447.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5296771.24		-5296771.25		-0.0099999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3051702.04		-1652077.97		1399624.07		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		858280.68		-511986.86		346293.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2203969.16		-2203969.15		0.0099999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19875.08		-30577.09		-10702.01		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2336702.62		-672987.92		1663714.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39772156.29		-915724		38856432.29		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7811 - Contingencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97535.58		0		97535.58		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		31339.13		0.00		0.00		31339.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-445		15656.34		-15211.34		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		18585		-21165		-2580		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		300959.93		-309061.1		-8101.17		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		11961.33		-13747.71		-1786.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		41526.67		-42285.27		-758.6		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		5275.48		-5820.18		-544.7		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		6500753.57999999		-6893104.80999999		-392351.230000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-17569456.69		214449260.839999		-219542259.669999		-22662455.5199999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-678.61		763.52		-763.52		-678.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-123906.57		203166.3		-149928.7		-70668.9700000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1463835.19		955994.61		-1236255.01		-1744095.59		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		0		-171		-171		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-20752971.71		427844762.880001		-429812484.109999		-22720692.9399977		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.04		0.00		0.00		-0.04		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-2243.32		6931.29		-13862.58		-9174.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-169179.57		169179.57		-177835.11		-177835.11		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2053 - TRAN Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX01 - 1099 Box 1 Rents		1053866.79		0.00		0.00		1053866.79		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX07 - 1099 Box 7 Non Employee Compensation		16639201.49		840989.749999997		-3340.57		17476850.67		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-16124465.86		21756665.6100001		-22410692.93		-16778493.1799999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2075 - Food Stamp Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-1572478.62		156875.91		-366632.67		-1782235.38		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2076 - Health Account		 -Sub not entered		-42885.95		42885.95		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-812159.04		7353.51		-446620.55		-1251426.08		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		0		-180		-180		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		565539.98		-565359.98		180		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-370000		0.00		0.00		-370000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-146240.86		0		-19152.29		-165393.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		37898.45		0.00		0.00		37898.45		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		14957.83		0.00		0.00		14957.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		269.82		0.00		0.00		269.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-180819.83		0.00		0.00		-180819.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		180819.83		0.00		0.00		180819.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-142.23		0.00		0.00		-142.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-916		0.00		0.00		-916		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		807411.97		0.00		0.00		807411.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-15997.05		0.00		0.00		-15997.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-15369.49		0.00		0.00		-15369.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-118483.11		28.45		-56.9		-118511.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-122716.1		0.00		0.00		-122716.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-22941.87		0.02		-0.04		-22941.89		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-374.95		0.00		0.00		-374.95		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-127478.03		4.35		-2573.24		-130046.92		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-187125.07		44909.67		-71153.1		-213368.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-49.26		0.00		0.00		-49.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-11.8		0.00		0.00		-11.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-1157.02		0.00		0.00		-1157.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.875%		-1139.27		0.00		0.00		-1139.27		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-9636.57		0.00		0.00		-9636.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-56.93		0.00		0.00		-56.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-944.55		0.00		0.00		-944.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-21972.03		0.00		0.00		-21972.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-79.13		0.00		0.00		-79.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-92204.25		0		-140.6		-92344.85		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		0.00		3.38		-6.76		-3.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-ADMN - Sales & Use Tax Payable - ADMN		-311.51		0.00		0.00		-311.51		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-MRNA - Sales & Use Tax Payable - MRNA		-0.24		0.00		0.00		-0.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-NOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - NOST		0.13		0.00		0.00		0.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SLTX - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SLTX		0.54		0.00		0.00		0.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SOST		-0.61		0.00		0.00		-0.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		11835.24		108691.45		-76392.27		44134.42		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		-334.25		0		-249.3		-583.55		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		-4		0		-124		-128		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		-12		0		-93		-105		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2346 - Division of Measurement Standards		 -Sub not entered		-615.24		2350.09		-25851.95		-24117.1		MIXED		MIXED		AG		AG

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		b-ASCS - City of Salinas licenses and adoption		-16032.25		325936.2		-313068.2		-3164.2499999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		35		0.00		0.00		35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2520 - Foster Care Trust		 -Sub not entered		-89190.04		326950		-277763.43		-40003.4699999999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2525 - IHSS Collections		 -Sub not entered		-73967.84		70254.92		-79981.59		-83694.51		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1127.02		2778364		-2778364		-1127.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder		Recorder

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-TRL1 - Tobacco Retail License City of Salinas		-20679.28		317.76		-15193.92		-35555.44		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-50		0.00		0.00		-50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2602 - County Counsel Litigation		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-27058.28		59850.04		-126385.62		-93593.86		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2609 - County Counsel		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CC		CC

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2620 - Children's Wrap Around		 -Sub not entered		-1521751.4		1093728.96		-2986882.72		-3414905.16		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2630 - Intercept Revolving Fund		 -Sub not entered		-34763		211961.86		-1831728.79		-1654529.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0.00		440001		-440001		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		-168065.1		0.00		0.00		-168065.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-MADC - WFB MADCAT Account		-155.05		61.34		-0.11		-93.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		-1569.7		8067.02		-10002.76		-3505.44		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PARK - Parks Security Deposit		-4000		2000		-2000		-4000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		-505432.26		0.00		0.00		-505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		98944.91		960		-480		99424.91		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2701 - Child Support Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2702 - Federal Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		-180539.410000026		71541175.05		-73641659.92		-2281024.28000003		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2703 - Federal Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		-4976186.10999998		29870649		-26654181		-1759718.10999998		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2704 - Federal Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		-137105.809999999		367152.52		-583648		-353601.289999999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2715 - Medi-Cal Administration Advance		 -Sub not entered		-6250572.25		34495857		-39959649		-11714364.25		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2716 - State Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		-2932164.28		54043951.81		-48977347.22		2134440.31		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2717 - State Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		4658707.73999999		42080005.5		-45112180.03		1626533.20999999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2718 - State Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		-70911.05		127806.97		-82436		-25540.08		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-HPRP - Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing Program Federal Adv		-179787.2		0		-915.13		-180702.33		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-PAWS - Pet Assistance and Support Program		0.00		18962.29		-100001.52		-81039.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		162255.21		0.00		0.00		162255.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2847 - Child Development Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		 -Sub not entered		-1970		1970		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2871 - Deposits For PBI (Deferred Revenue)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ARPA - ARPA Funds Section 9901		-32442044.25		25193353.84		-47201364.91		-54450055.32		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-AS01 - State County Assessors' Partnership Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		59133		0.00		0.00		59133		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DEM

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHBP - EHB Permit Deposit		-559834.53		576512.53		-5020309.48		-5003631.48		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF1 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 1		-2736496.16		8687228.42		-5950732.26		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF2 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 2		-4084571.6		4084571.6		0		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERS1 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 1		0.00		14760185.63		-15391448.76		-631263.129999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERS2 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 2		0.00		5619158.42		-12106441.36		-6487282.94		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		-66554		0.00		0.00		-66554		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-GOBZ - Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development		0.00		3097.38		-550000		-546902.62		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-LAGP - Reserve for SB1383LAGP		0.00		0		-151474		-151474		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-LJAG - LOCAL JURISDICTION ASSISTANCE GRANT		0.00		11475		-1389628		-1378153		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-OPP - Environmental Health Used Oil Payment Program		-109457.93		148679.41		-91682		-52460.52		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-PROB - Probation Deferred Revenue		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-TCE - THE CALIFORNIA ENDOWMENT GRANT		0.00		38509.72		-150436.6		-111926.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-711602.52		787436.6		-639072.73		-563238.65		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2887 - Pre-Sentence Investigation and Supervisory Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2888 - Fort Ord Projects		 -Sub not entered		-521.82		523.58		-1.76		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1666851.12		1666851.12		-3078668.4		-3078668.4		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-21436099.46		21436099.46		-23519777.12		-23519777.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-4964275.36		4964275.36		-5504080.73		-5504080.73		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1168182.12		-1168182.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-364767.34		177835.11		0		-186932.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000894		0.00		0.00		0.0000000894		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-106925532.39		-106925532.39		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5364815.31		-5364815.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4020 - Property Tax In-Lieu of VLF		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-62893210		-62893210		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145235.98		-1424072.8		-1278836.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-45001.81		-45001.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2975053.77		-2975053.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-163952.75		-163952.75		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2452809.07		-18058757.89		-15605948.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-7422884.21		-7422884.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-5176379.3		-5176379.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4100 - Transient Occupancy Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9430063.1		-49455819.3		-40025756.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4110 - Real Property Transfer Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21839.4		-5432015.73		-5410176.33		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-70.17		-70.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4130 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8962521.77		-17990128.62		-9027606.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4200 - Animal Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17508		-163490.85		-145982.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4220 - Business Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137040.34		-4117197.55		-3980157.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		184786.38		-8121911.96000001		-7937125.58000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4260 - Zoning Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193447.37		-2670229.11		-2476781.74		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4270 - Franchises		 -Sub not entered		0.00		554978.68		-9358284.21		-8803305.53		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4275 - PEG Fees Received		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115177.59		-587902.8		-472725.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		r-MARL - Marriage Licenses/Permits		0.00		0		-198421		-198421		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118762.75		-789631		-670868.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15637.52		-721674.97		-706037.45		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22052.98		-693355.03		-671302.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		r-AFSP - Asset Forfeiture/Seized Property		0.00		0		-373081.69		-373081.69		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1773401.01		-7414309.76		-5640908.75		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4550 - Penalties and Costs on Delinquent Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99851.3		-4227439.67		-4127588.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41570.77		-1984129.88		-1942559.11		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-62520.98		-62520.98		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		350290.3		-911799.43		-561509.13		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		332266.01		-550682.6		-218416.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-423069.5		-423069.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4900 - State Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33393932.5		-78080476.43		-44686543.93		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8583279.47		-7796873.46		786406.010000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5091838.05		-9441099.15		-4349261.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4985 - Tobacco Program (Prop 99)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-453332.31		-453332.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5000 - State Aid - Agriculture		 -Sub not entered		0.00		878995.62		-8308931.37		-7429935.75		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-90512.97		-90512.97		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5025 - State Veterans' Affairs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19051		-228211		-209160		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-432885.38		-432885.38		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14770702.34		-54607113		-39836410.66		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4560927.71		-23806100.87		-19245173.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5075 - SB 90 Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7805374.76		-7998086.76		-192712		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5095 - Peace Officer Training (Post)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29992.71		-29992.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5100 - Federal - In-Lieu Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		980144		-1990140		-1009996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5200 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31433884.63		-82811671.53		-51377786.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5225 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5424083.97		-26141672.63		-20717588.66		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31245.08		-5248599.17		-5217354.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5260 - Federal Aid - Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-456993.58		-456993.58		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		9290.02		-136207.86		-126917.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21147017.25		-98280842.1		-77133824.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		72803		-203927.5		-131124.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		47084.24		-1046289.08		-999204.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-327336.5		-327336.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5355 - Aid from City/County		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61731.12		-137022.13		-75291.01		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5360 - Aid from Special District/JPA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13532.17		-13532.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5400 - Assessment and Tax Collection Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1234079.1		-5397001.69		-4162922.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5430 - Auditing and Accounting Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1583934.9		-1583934.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5460 - Election Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3203257.33		-3203257.33		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5475 - Legal Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56079.26		-657348.85		-601269.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35733.31		-1585991.36		-1550258.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5520 - Agricultural Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110368		-979548.17		-869180.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5535 - Civil Process Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1782.06		-3381318.36		-3379536.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5550 - Estate Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12227.42		-89837.81		-77610.39		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5560 - Humane Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2256		-22360.5		-20104.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5570 - Law Enforcement Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		459862.71		-4077730.07		-3617867.36		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		371824.58		-3333090.08		-2961265.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5188267.02		-46004750.91		-40816483.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-454.28		-454.28		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5660 - Children's Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-440		-440		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5685 - Adoption Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35217.5		-163678.75		-128461.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6793		-9448.02		-2655.02		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69106.06		-758876.76		-689770.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		544823.29		-959812.55		-414989.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-ICF - Installment Collection Fees		0.00		0		-146881.7		-146881.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1866940.62		-5332099.17		-3465158.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32562.38		-32562.38		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		663759.83		-1545637.95		-881878.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5860 - Tobacco Settlement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4720882.16		-4720882.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		200638.77		-547009.01		-346370.24		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43608.25		-367918.85		-324310.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5875 - Cash Overages/Shortages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1004.67		-1043.28		-38.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14590.02		-75012.01		-60421.99		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2767726		-110919809.07		-108152083.07		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5950 - Debt Issuance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-500		-500		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		287341.3		-287341.3		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1095		-263936.55		-262841.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5719785.77		112850.43		-181468		5651168.2		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5422362.48		0.00		0.00		-5422362.48		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		26823.69		70145		-222580.96		-125612.27		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		-324246.98		333903.96		0		9656.98		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-112850.43		-112850.43		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		510		-20160		-19650		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		481.25		-190095.88		-189614.63		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		143.6		-12274.67		-12131.07		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		5442363		-10871352		-5428989		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSSP - Pension Supplemental Charge Safety Plan		0.00		5245347		-10490694		-5245347		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		21902.84		-164470.28		-142567.44		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		0		-6091.6		-6091.6		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		234959.97		-6861541.41000001		-6626581.44000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		724870		0		724870		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		130928.5		0		130928.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		1175018.98		-249413.75		925605.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		142599.14		0		142599.14		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		330606450.71		960989446.709998		-1043405060.21002		248190837.20998		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-108P - Equal Opportunity - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-111P - Auditor-Controller - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-117C - Treasurer-Tax Collector - Change Fund		2280		0.00		0.00		2280		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118C - Clerk-Recorder - Change Fund		1020		0.00		0.00		1020		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118P - Assessor - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-121P - County Counsel - Petty Cash		85		0.00		0.00		85		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CC

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-130C - Clerk of the Board - Change Fund		25		0.00		0.00		25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		COB

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-141C - Elections - Change Fund		400		0.00		0.00		400		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-224P - District Attorney - Petty Cash		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-227C - Public Defender - Change Fund		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-230C - Sheriff - Change Fund		800		0.00		0.00		800		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-230P - Sheriff - Petty Cash		50		0		-50		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-255P - Probation - Petty Cash		100		0		-100		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281C - Agricultural Commissioner - Change Fund		450		0.00		0.00		450		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281P - Agricultural Commissioner - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-300C - Resource Management Agency - Change Fund		800		0		-300		500		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-310P - HCD Petty Cash		300		0.00		0.00		300		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400C - Health - Change Fund		2510		0.00		0.00		2510		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400P - Health - Petty Cash		265		0		-165		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-501P - Social Services - Petty Cash		225		0.00		0.00		225		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-621P - Cooperative Extension - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750C - Parks - Change Fund		1800		2800		-2400		2200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750P - Parks - Petty Cash		100		0		-100		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750S - Parks - Seasonal/Temporary		300		0		-300		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		1995009.03		36786086.72		-35710801.5		3070294.24999997		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0.00		273600		-273600		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		182456.1		4928809.76		-4873954.37		237311.489999998		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CS01 - Child Sup Services Acct Ending 0914		6.26		0.00		0.00		6.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-DA01 - DA's Investigation, Victim & Relocation Fund - Rabobank 984		2407720.06		2300565.02		-3977039.69		731245.39		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-MADC - WFB MADCAT Account		93.82		16.58		-110.4		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		3505.44		18.26		-678.22		2845.48		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		505432.26		0.00		0.00		505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1202 - Taxes Receivable - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-69		-69		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1221 - Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		12916		-41800.56		-28884.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		0		-109284.61		-109284.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		22229389.75		20986305.34		-21785256.82		21430438.27		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		0		-108169.9		-108169.9		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		64684		-73535.5		-8851.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		315050.54		-48685.21		266365.33		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		22902.05		-10390.25		12511.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		46103922.77		88025961.56		-78830988.17		55298896.16		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		8517.15		2998.27		0		11515.42		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5649588.52		5825430.65		-5649588.52		5825430.65		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		188376.35		192411.34		0		380787.69		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		658500		291500		-950000		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.01		16854879.48		-16854879.48		0.0100000016		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1261 - Federal Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1281 - State Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		206941		0.00		0.00		206941		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		561442.16		6118.21		0		567560.37		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1551 - Postage In Meters		 -Sub not entered		109770.2		1100571.55		-1044179.88		166161.87		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SCRM - SCRAMP Allowed Expenses Fund		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		3550		8090		-9370		2270		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		996078.23		81361.89		0		1077440.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27456		-42939.3		-15483.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		219984.17		-219984.17		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		329621.1		-329621.1		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		10000		-10000		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		613246.45		-627132.93		-13886.4800000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190854.12		-190854.12		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2338814.64		-2343814.64		-4999.9999999991		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4661096.55		-4660931.55		165.0000000065		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		256506.88		-256506.88		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59838		-60948.41		-1110.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4698318.97		-4712838.15		-14519.1800000006		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83680.89		-83680.89		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1959903.68		-1966559.63		-6655.9500000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1590820.59		-1587966.57		2854.02		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5104239.1		-5104239.1		0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		205750		-205750		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		945857.88		-945857.88		0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		503695.76		-503695.76		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13130		-13130		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		611737.48		-611737.48		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149614.8		-149614.8		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279546.07		-279546.07		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30083		-30083		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25476		-25476		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		446990.24		-457399.37		-10409.1300000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10244763.48		-10244763.48		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1198488.04		-1198488.04		-0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		866068.699999999		-866068.699999999		0.0000000006		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78269.33		-78269.33		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1787149.15		-1787149.15		-0.0000000007		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3219.13		-4138.02		-918.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		454869.84		-454869.84		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2455872.19		-2455872.19		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10500		-10500		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		545038.3		-545038.3		0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1200078		-1200078		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2686968.97		-2686968.97		0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14103849.58		-14103849.58		-0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		851993.19		-862568.19		-10575		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2979748.42		-2979748.42		0.0000000042		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31541871.49		-32086562.0099999		-544690.519999955		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2052000		-2052000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279507.5		-279507.5		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2760983.94		-2782750.43		-21766.4900000026		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22000		-22000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67464.5		-67464.5		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		8221681.85		-8221681.85000001		-0.0000000056		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33152863.84		-33152863.84		0.0000000149		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		995929.4		-995929.4		-0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13592.01		-13592.01		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5177.97		-5177.97		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13655.15		-13655.15		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4778155.86		-4778155.86		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		498620.01		-498620.01		-0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5234046		-5234046		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27137.35		-27137.35		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1066.52		-1066.52		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1083.95		-1083.95		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75000		-75000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		394929.66		-394929.66		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85000		-85000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2877607.09		-2877607.09		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1804205.69		-1804205.69		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		572446.14		-572446.140000001		-0.0000000008		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		533762.71		-533762.71		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		10000		-10000		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		8221681.85000001		-8221681.85		0.0000000056		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-815111.51		153243241.799999		-152601245.47		-173115.180001467		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-671212.36		0		-62509.88		-733722.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-3550		3550		-2270		-2270		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF01 - District Attorney - State Asset Forfeitures		-369930.79		0		-66979.87		-436910.66		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF02 - District Attorney - Department of Justice  Asset Forfeitures		-20798.97		0.00		0.00		-20798.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-ARPT - Airport Acquisition & Development Grant Match		-18000		0.00		0.00		-18000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS01 - Spay-Neuter Program & Education		-36586.21		0.00		0.00		-36586.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS02 - Spay-Neuter Donations		-81816.71		0.00		0.00		-81816.71		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAAF - CA STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND		-172435.75		0		-20370.49		-192806.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAID - CAL ID FUND ALLOCATION		-239508.1		0		-161717.02		-401225.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CALM - CA MULTIJURISDICTIONAL METHAMPHETAMINE ENFORCEMENT TEAM		-17834.1		0.00		0.00		-17834.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CE01 - Consumer/Environmental Trust		-213744.38		0		-158157.62		-371902		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-COMM - COUNTY OF MONTEREY MARIJUANA ERADICATION TEAM		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVAU - CIVIL AUTOMATION FUND		-60006.3		0		-47674.8		-107681.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVVM - CIVIL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FUND		-740789.49		0		-49920		-790709.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-DYGE - DRUG AND YOUTH GANG EDUCATION FUND		-67438.42		0		-483.99		-67922.41		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-EF01 - Victims of Crime Emergency Fund		-9587.18		710		0		-8877.18		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-GTF - GANG TASK FORCE FUND		-23569.56		0.00		0.00		-23569.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-LCPP - LOCAL CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAM FUND		-3747.01		0.00		0.00		-3747.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-NEUC - NARCOTICS ENFORCEMENT UNIT COUNTY		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PD02 - PUBLIC DEFENDER - INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT		-553737		504561.3		0		-49175.7		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PD03 - PUBLIC DEFENSE PILOT PROGRAM		0.00		0		-211626.22		-211626.22		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PROJ - PROJECT DEPOSITS LAND USE		-1262383.84		0.00		0.00		-1262383.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-RE01 - Real Estate Fraud		-484318.11		190295.11		0		-294023		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-VC01 - Victims Ceremony Funds		-12839.78		1802.18		0		-11037.6		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-193P - Restricted PEG Fee Fund Balance		-5549396.8		2016247		-1164371.53		-4697521.33		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		IT

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-A589 - AB 589 Restricted Revenue Tax Collector		-145439.5		0.00		0.00		-145439.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-FORA - FORA Dissolution-County Administrative Funds		-275325		0.00		0.00		-275325		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-OAK - FORA Oak Woodland Conservation Plan		-18713		0.00		0.00		-18713		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-SSCP - State Supplementation for County Assessors Program		-245857.09		0.00		0.00		-245857.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-CUPA - CUPA- Restricted fund		-726147.61		0.00		0.00		-726147.61		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		-826075.28		385318.88		0		-440756.4		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-FQHC - Clinic Services FQHC Liability		-17150095.5		2809030		0		-14341065.5		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-GRTR - HD Admin Restricted Grant Revenue		-102371.71		0.00		0.00		-102371.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-HLMT - Bicycle Helmet Safety Education		-4026.4		0.00		0.00		-4026.4		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-INSS - Injury Child Safety Seat Program		-50593.42		0.00		0.00		-50593.42		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LDFL - County Disposal Sites / Landfills		-40797.14		0.00		0.00		-40797.14		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LLPR - Reserve for Lead Litigation Reimbursement		-1697419.01		0		-636659.72		-2334078.73		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPEH - Environmental Health Lead Paint Litigation		-191144.71		0.00		0.00		-191144.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPPH - Children's Medical Services Lead Paint Litigation		-95560.71		0.00		0.00		-95560.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-OPIO - OPIOID Settlement		0.00		2077344.38		-2440236.46		-362892.08		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VRIF - Vital Records Indigent Fund Account		-142960.88		0		-6838		-149798.88		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VTRC - Vital Records		-317553.26		0		-2543.62		-320096.88		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-WEST - Western Franchise		-194193.31		0.00		0.00		-194193.31		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-PARK - PARK IN LIEU FEES		-153733.44		0.00		0.00		-153733.44		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CCAP - Community-Based Child Abuse Prevention		-326318		0.00		0.00		-326318		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CTF - Childrens Trust Fund		-164870.92		0		-66890.5		-231761.42		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-DVTF - Domestic Violence Trust Fund		-50487.68		24130.99		0		-26356.69		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-EBT - DSS EBT Trust		-1991009.1		0.00		0.00		-1991009.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-FORA - FORA funds for MVAO		-187024.31		130201.51		0		-56822.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP1 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 1		-1673065.55		681296.96		0		-991768.59		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP2 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 2		-559090.05		465930.57		-1510470.86		-1603630.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-THP - HCD Transitional Housing Program		-19237.58		19237.58		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-VACC - COVID-19 VACCINES FOR AAA		-12321.26		12321.26		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-VRHB - Veterans Rehab Project		-816549.78		95040.76		0		-721509.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		b-ELEC - Elections Department Capital Equipment		-1076700		0		-1134579		-2211279		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-573237		-573237		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-11869649.1		50259719.89		-118484096.59		-80094025.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-10548.46		0.00		0.00		-10548.46		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		b-NMC - NMC Strategic Reserve Designation		-25000000		0.00		0.00		-25000000		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		 -Sub not entered		-79335461.2		52119982		-36500000		-63715479.2		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3113 - General Fund Contingency		 -Sub not entered		-7933546.12		0		-433510.22		-8367056.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-9527138		799394		-3980683		-12708427		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3120 - Health Clinics		 -Sub not entered		-1520000		0.00		0.00		-1520000		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3121 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		-9743		0.00		0.00		-9743		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-1072894		32681		-432681		-1472894		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3124 - Information Technology Charges Mitigation		 -Sub not entered		-2061209		0.00		0.00		-2061209		MIXED		MIXED		IT		IT

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3125 - Productivity Investment Program		 -Sub not entered		-0.42		0.00		0.00		-0.42		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3126 - Disaster Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49106033		-49906033		-800000		MIXED		MIXED		DEM		DEM

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3128 - Revenue Stabilization Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-2376910		0		-783450		-3160360		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3132 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		-14296680.7		11063681.51		-4666.38		-3237665.57		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3135 - Pension Trust Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-46044146.89		46044146.89		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-634.75		0.00		0.00		-634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		634.75		0.00		0.00		634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		594445156.270001		-307583447.87		286861708.400001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5958983.10000001		-3125499.06999999		2833484.03000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14627709.96		-7528651.92999999		7099058.03000006		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		5428989		-5428989		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSSP - Pension Supplemental Charge Safety Plan		0.00		5245347		-5245347		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74553983.7299998		-3467772.91		71086210.8199998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3522476.16		-525789.96		2996686.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		5442363		-13374		5428989		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSSP - Pension Supplemental Charge Safety Plan		0.00		5245347		0		5245347		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		 -Sub not entered		0.00		487196		-487196		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14243306.82		-662018.52		13581288.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4515762.9		-205156.06		4310606.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8484441.94		-413982.48		8070459.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		238034.270000001		-11613.85		226420.420000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150248.62		-10572.1		139676.52		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		181446.92		-11484.69		169962.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1519762.94		-89445.2299999999		1430317.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		584024.93		-105113.58		478911.35		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		346344.26		-52242.14		294102.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23026960.91		-3942684.81		19084276.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9648.19		-4268.64		5379.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62293257.0899997		-7112598.18000005		55180658.9099996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3842869.19999998		-2000703.28		1842165.91999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23263.96		-8890.55		14373.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		430826		-219252.7		211573.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		791254.12		-406923.62		384330.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		11840.47		-6091.6		5748.87		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1404483.94		-639314.420000001		765169.520000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3994499.35000002		-2055230.20000001		1939269.15000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6232 - Communication Charges - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60387		0		60387		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4144383.32		-2051750.62		2092632.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8386221.95		-4516782.03		3869439.92000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		456932.91		-201904.57		255028.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7208342.24		-628340.12		6580002.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7163769.95		-845834.149999999		6317935.8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		578916.4		-54247.5		524668.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		739559.71		-123928.71		615631		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14816		-7408		7408		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		289224.79		-60895.01		228329.78		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		39135		-20160		18975		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		24243.35		-12274.67		11968.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6376.5		-2691.22		3685.28		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		395127.39		-184297.68		210829.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1129352.41		-619004.26		510348.149999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10577840.56		-5022034.78000001		5555805.77999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		166374.66		-111998.07		54376.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2771961.09		-1248817.91		1523143.18		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1554194.34		-796940.729999999		757253.610000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7010203.19000001		-3514296.27		3495906.92000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1525834.15		-773931.18		751902.969999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1622795.82		-764725.529999999		858070.29		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		813717.46		-441358.61		372358.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28404.84		-8537.42		19867.42		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1149232.5		-416879.53		732352.97		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450427.99		-227099.33		223328.66		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1162148.3		-590194.76		571953.539999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		298988.33		-150483.5		148504.83		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15		-15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64777.0800000001		-32136.85		32640.2300000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		499009.15		-160126.06		338883.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212841.84		-46119.16		166722.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2645270.13		-1388427.32		1256842.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22924422.94		-19036989.27		3887433.66999996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2830592.72		-1253918.66		1576674.06		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1898699.87		-987207.969999999		911491.899999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2645404.44		-1498851.27		1146553.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4027795.99999999		-2256146.86		1771649.13999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14942.25		-11261.58		3680.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77479.61		-28487.58		48992.03		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		719347.91		-101654.1		617693.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		877971.81		-468146.44		409825.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4654995.55		-3083449.51		1571546.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6812581.51		-4286861.9		2525719.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		346952.88		-27		346925.88		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1103011.92		-402334.3		700677.619999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4156467.76		-2030982.1		2125485.66		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94993.04		-25721.88		69271.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5526437.39		-1760946.14		3765491.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17283245.83		-2798662.66		14484583.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29079723.78		-14547241.91		14532481.87		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1478679.21		-726205.81		752473.400000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3459233.16000001		-1915222.8		1544010.36000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54247864.0300003		-29251087.42		24996776.6100004		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4289305		-2114000		2175305		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		176933.18		-95282.6399999999		81650.5399999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4487483.26		-2894922.55		1592560.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4085921.61999996		-2784746.65		1301174.96999996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		813527.04		-399434.33		414092.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		411900.52		-300098.62		111801.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115139		-57569.5		57569.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		10423.2		-10423.2		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		14006154.42		-7442724.32000001		6563430.09999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60508771.82		-35565183.41		24943588.4100001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4907965.56999999		-2247741.08		2660224.49		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		4565.76		-4565.76		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4200869.38999999		-2167630.10999999		2033239.28		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165212.15		-80801.93		84410.2200000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13750		-8750		5000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4480469.47		-764785.62		3715683.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139370.36		-61752.66		77617.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7800547.32000002		-4047633.41		3752913.91000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3604126.66		-176878.99		3427247.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15632103.47		-8041297.43999999		7590806.02999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7011 - Out of Home Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25277165.64		-2566289.34		22710876.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7012 - Public Assistance Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72191041.71		-17906076.61		54284965.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7463786.18		-5608282.15		1855504.03		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		1200		-600		600		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		343660.36		-194605.28		149055.08		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12258657.27		-4604549.17		7654108.09999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		774187.76		-35421.37		738766.39		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9724683.12		0		9724683.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1317414.49		-1066.52		1316347.97		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		588771.03		0		588771.03		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		449573.45		-236030.78		213542.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7181 - Bad Debts Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		607.84		-607.84		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22834750.14		-9830092.64		13004657.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66187808.28		-66479532.28		-291724		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1421412.22		-2774487.65		-1353075.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38672943.81		-38672943.81		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8548456.15		-33159036.24		-24610580.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		886274.85		-20404380.47		-19518105.62		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		148877.73		-148877.73		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48753.5		-36140.05		12613.45		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10523913.97		-10523914		-0.0300000031		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4711664.36		-2684415.46		2027248.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1465252.48		-633322.75		831929.730000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1325798.48		-1325793.48		4.9999999972		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142468.09		-142466.09		2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3343766.66		-851985.55		2491781.11		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7564 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17921		-17921		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6943166.85		-6943166.85		0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118489757.89		-1354600		117135157.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		31339.13		0		-31339.13		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		223954.07		-223954.07		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		20160		-17580		2580		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		190095.88		-199929.71		-9833.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		12274.67		-10488.29		1786.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		172702.44		-179190.08		-6487.64		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		6091.6		-5748.87		342.73		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		7202348.35000001		-7102812.45		99535.9000000022		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-23068577.6		188046154.699999		-184334297.899997		-19356720.7999984		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		0		-481.25		-481.25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-678.61		5066.78		-5992.53		-1604.36		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-70668.97		109055.79		-114744.94		-76358.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1744095.59		1415782.96		-2915007.12		-3243319.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		1521.92		-1521.92		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-22720863.94		457308480.160005		-458203864.440008		-23616248.2200035		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.04		0.00		0.00		-0.04		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-9174.61		0.00		0.00		-9174.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-177835.11		177835.11		-186932.23		-186932.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2053 - TRAN Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX01 - 1099 Box 1 Rents		1053866.79		0.00		0.00		1053866.79		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX07 - 1099 Box 7 Non Employee Compensation		17476850.67		1012785.4		-1169.83		18488466.24		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-16778493.18		23565175.1600001		-23943543.65		-17156861.6699999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2075 - Food Stamp Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-1782235.38		332682.68		-423283.95		-1872836.65		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-1251426.08		2463		-217216.37		-1466179.45		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		0		-510		-510		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		0		-143.6		-143.6		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		0		-7500		-7500		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000002		350660.73		-342507.13		8153.5999999997		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-370000		1250240.28		-880240.28		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-165393.15		0		-22108.46		-187501.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		37898.45		0		-37898.45		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		14957.83		0.00		0.00		14957.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		269.82		0.00		0.00		269.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-180819.83		0.00		0.00		-180819.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		180819.83		0.00		0.00		180819.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-142.23		0.00		0.00		-142.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-916		0.00		0.00		-916		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		807411.97		0.00		0.00		807411.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-15997.05		0		-1505.67		-17502.72		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-15369.49		0.00		0.00		-15369.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-118511.56		2930.49		-5975.67		-121556.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-122716.1		0.00		0.00		-122716.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-22941.89		0.00		0.00		-22941.89		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-374.95		0.00		0.00		-374.95		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-130046.92		13.31		-3289.6		-133323.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-213368.5		19927.51		-39891.78		-233332.77		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-49.26		0.00		0.00		-49.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-11.8		0.00		0.00		-11.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-1157.02		0.00		0.00		-1157.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.875%		-1139.27		0.00		0.00		-1139.27		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-9636.57		0.00		0.00		-9636.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-56.93		0.00		0.00		-56.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-944.55		0.00		0.00		-944.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-21972.03		0.00		0.00		-21972.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-79.13		0.00		0.00		-79.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-92344.85		140.6		-143.15		-92347.4		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		-3.38		0.00		0.00		-3.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-ADMN - Sales & Use Tax Payable - ADMN		-311.51		0.00		0.00		-311.51		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-MRNA - Sales & Use Tax Payable - MRNA		-0.24		0.00		0.00		-0.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-NOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - NOST		0.13		0.00		0.00		0.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SLTX - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SLTX		0.54		0.00		0.00		0.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SOST		-0.61		0.00		0.00		-0.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		44134.42		47160.37		-24900.16		66394.63		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		-583.55		57906.66		-57906.66		-583.55		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450		-375		75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		-128		148		-20		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		-105		114		-9		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2346 - Division of Measurement Standards		 -Sub not entered		-24117.1		87655.11		-66705.59		-3167.58		MIXED		MIXED		AG		AG

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		b-ASCS - City of Salinas licenses and adoption		-3164.25		318261.15		-316996.9		-1900.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		35		0.00		0.00		35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2520 - Foster Care Trust		 -Sub not entered		-40003.47		248486.21		-258367.3		-49884.5600000001		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2525 - IHSS Collections		 -Sub not entered		-83694.51		59458.63		-51759.12		-75995		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1127.02		0.00		0.00		-1127.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder		Recorder

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-TRL1 - Tobacco Retail License City of Salinas		-35555.44		0		-1122.56		-36678		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-50		0.00		0.00		-50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2602 - County Counsel Litigation		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-93593.86		135803.44		-62845.06		-20635.48		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2609 - County Counsel		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CC		CC

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2620 - Children's Wrap Around		 -Sub not entered		-3414905.16		2664987.36		-3320664.17		-4070581.97		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2630 - Intercept Revolving Fund		 -Sub not entered		-1654529.93		3179474.02		-1942000		-417055.91		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0.00		273600		-273600		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		-168065.1		4704237.37		-4747561.76		-211389.489999998		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-MADC - WFB MADCAT Account		-93.82		110.4		-16.58		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		-3505.44		678.22		-18.26		-2845.48		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PARK - Parks Security Deposit		-4000		0.00		0.00		-4000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		-505432.26		0.00		0.00		-505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		99424.91		12307		-3307		108424.91		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2701 - Child Support Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2702 - Federal Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		-2281024.28000003		60072188.5		-59216423.5		-1425259.28000003		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2703 - Federal Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		-1759718.10999998		22644573		-24702999		-3818144.10999998		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2704 - Federal Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		-353601.289999999		367121.29		-13520		0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2715 - Medi-Cal Administration Advance		 -Sub not entered		-11714364.25		30645467		-26662068		-7730965.25		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2716 - State Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		2134440.31		42760034.5		-43806908.5		1087566.30999999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2717 - State Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		1626533.21000001		34600234.59		-35055247.59		1171520.21000001		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2718 - State Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		-25540.0800000001		26900.8		-1362		-1.2800000001		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-HPRP - Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing Program Federal Adv		-180702.33		0		-3565.68		-184268.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-PAWS - Pet Assistance and Support Program		-81039.23		72569.97		-1593.53		-10062.79		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		162255.21		0.00		0.00		162255.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2847 - Child Development Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2871 - Deposits For PBI (Deferred Revenue)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ARPA - ARPA Funds Section 9901		-54450055.32		27283098.95		-1036709.2		-28203665.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-AS01 - State County Assessors' Partnership Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		59133		23064695.08		-23591300.53		-467472.450000003		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DEM

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHBP - EHB Permit Deposit		-5003631.48		5026802.48		-342193.06		-319022.059999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF1 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 1		0		0		-1513157.35		-1513157.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF2 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 2		0		0		-244262.88		-244262.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERS1 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 1		-631263.129999999		631251.21		0		-11.919999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERS2 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 2		-6487282.94		6375142.11		0		-112140.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		-66554		0.00		0.00		-66554		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-GOBZ - Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development		-546902.62		82846		0		-464056.62		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-LAGP - Reserve for SB1383LAGP		-151474		25001.34		0		-126472.66		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-LJAG - LOCAL JURISDICTION ASSISTANCE GRANT		-1378153		523459.65		0		-854693.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-OPIA - OPIOID Abatement Fund Settlement		0.00		0		-1714452.3		-1714452.3		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-OPP - Environmental Health Used Oil Payment Program		-52460.52		104648.49		-96136		-43948.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-PROB - Probation Deferred Revenue		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-TCE - THE CALIFORNIA ENDOWMENT GRANT		-111926.88		142720		-62500		-31706.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-563238.649999999		0.00		0.00		-563238.649999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2887 - Pre-Sentence Investigation and Supervisory Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2888 - Fort Ord Projects		 -Sub not entered		0.00		933625.29		-933625.29		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-3078668.4		3078668.4		-3375738.49		-3375738.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-23519777.12		23519777.12		-30831651.39		-30831651.39		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-5504080.73		5504080.73		-5299021.84		-5299021.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-1168182.12		0		-251873.27		-1420055.39		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-186932.23		186932.23		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000001192		0.00		0.00		-0.0000001192		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-117335546.03		-117335546.03		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50019.81		-6055924.77		-6005904.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4020 - Property Tax In-Lieu of VLF		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68075875		-68075875		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139147.79		-1766240.91		-1627093.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23236.06		-23236.06		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3488889.37		-3488889.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-109089.16		-109089.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3086361.66		-20791693.85		-17705332.19		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-7153662.61		-7153662.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-4780214.27		-4780214.27		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4100 - Transient Occupancy Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11080440.08		-49154058.24		-38073618.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4110 - Real Property Transfer Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3404.5		-3255601.84		-3252197.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1430		-857.55		572.45		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4130 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7558631.22		-11062727.48		-3504096.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4200 - Animal Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		655.26		-221620.45		-220965.19		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4220 - Business Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92110.3		-5341675.46		-5249565.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128292		-9010214.71000002		-8881922.71000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1050		-1050		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4260 - Zoning Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52667.76		-2619351.49		-2566683.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4270 - Franchises		 -Sub not entered		0.00		841401.25		-11168555.86		-10327154.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4275 - PEG Fees Received		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118854.31		-582936.1		-464081.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		r-MARL - Marriage Licenses/Permits		0.00		0		-169314		-169314		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117161		-797407.59		-680246.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15637.52		-642535.04		-626897.52		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1747.56		-646479.41		-644731.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		r-AFSP - Asset Forfeiture/Seized Property		0.00		0		-172547.03		-172547.03		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3501175.4		-7445438.96		-3944263.56		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4550 - Penalties and Costs on Delinquent Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165346.04		-4288445.9		-4123099.86		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15682.92		-7300855.4		-7285172.48		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-65445.52		-65445.52		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		168645.41		-611154.6		-442509.19		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40848.75		-311520.05		-270671.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-376136.55		-376136.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4900 - State Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47302830.28		-93137709.4		-45834879.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27935300.68		-31584300.44		-3648999.75999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3916175.02		-10303233.82		-6387058.8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4985 - Tobacco Program (Prop 99)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-426047.28		-426047.28		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5000 - State Aid - Agriculture		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1237611.08		-9905525.04		-8667913.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2928523.92		-12385890.86		-9457366.94		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5025 - State Veterans' Affairs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150809		-301297		-150488		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-431927.39		-431927.39		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15411370.79		-56022382.36		-40611011.57		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2421126.03		-27316341.54		-24895215.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5075 - SB 90 Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7872967.76		-8137925.76		-264958		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5095 - Peace Officer Training (Post)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5123.72		-163731.92		-158608.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5100 - Federal - In-Lieu Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1004894		-2085948		-1081054		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5200 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36965155.94		-92668088.39		-55702932.45		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5225 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5023444.51		-30990966.05		-25967521.54		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1840834.43		-6326408.85		-4485574.42		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5260 - Federal Aid - Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28670.4		-28670.4		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		10390.25		-165501.19		-155110.94		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36118826.27		-90405192.24		-54286365.97		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		73535.5		-195612.5		-122077		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		298098.96		-1490069.52		-1191970.56		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5355 - Aid from City/County		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18760.02		-191493.27		-172733.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5360 - Aid from Special District/JPA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11005.83		-11005.83		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5400 - Assessment and Tax Collection Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7320.65		-4456024.94		-4448704.29		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5430 - Auditing and Accounting Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1382482.73		-1382482.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5460 - Election Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2197647.81		-2197647.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5475 - Legal Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102180.37		-736019.24		-633838.87		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39010.57		-1463131.83		-1424121.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5520 - Agricultural Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150147.9		-919980.34		-769832.44		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5535 - Civil Process Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1759.64		-2870212.37		-2868452.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5550 - Estate Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-61561.57		-61561.57		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5560 - Humane Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3895		-25685.75		-21790.75		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5570 - Law Enforcement Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		753225.25		-3627714.4		-2874489.15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59180.45		-1904860.85		-1845680.4		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4935754.1		-46752717.45		-41816963.35		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-521.02		-521.02		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5660 - Children's Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-80		-80		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5685 - Adoption Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6689.5		-147921.49		-141231.99		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1830		-1830		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32487.67		-956522.78		-924035.11		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		217454.51		-724870		-507415.49		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-ICF - Installment Collection Fees		0.00		150.94		-6211.45		-6060.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		0		-2610		-2610		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1918435.84		-5224361.63		-3305925.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32606.08		-32606.08		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200398.16		-2970620.32		-2770222.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5860 - Tobacco Settlement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4283004.21		-4283004.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		181450.83		-373992.22		-192541.39		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68567.75		-374145.5		-305577.75		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5875 - Cash Overages/Shortages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		475.27		-1226.25		-750.98		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-67590		-67590		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4294111.74		-125630549.88		-121336438.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213418.55		-213418.55		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190		-298900.07		-298710.07		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5651168.2		129870.29		0		5781038.49		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5535212.91		0.00		0.00		-5535212.91		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-125612.27		0.00		0.00		-125612.27		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		9656.98		0.00		0.00		9656.98		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-129870.29		-129870.29		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		60		-21645		-21585		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		9700		-337881.31		-328181.31		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		65		-15376.24		-15311.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		0		-4882787		-4882787		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSSP - Pension Supplemental Charge Safety Plan		0.00		0		-6014719		-6014719		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		10133.71		-70085.99		-59952.28		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		0		-7527.99		-7527.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		249372.85		-7893019.29		-7643646.44		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		1139361.97		-152852.32		986509.65		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		84343		0		84343		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		1213061		-4459		1208602		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		134363.96		0		134363.96		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		232443867.9		1024535133.37999		-1003688475.37		253290525.909995		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-108P - Equal Opportunity - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-111P - Auditor-Controller - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-117C - Treasurer-Tax Collector - Change Fund		2280		0		-680		1600		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118C - Clerk-Recorder - Change Fund		1020		680		0		1700		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118P - Assessor - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-121P - County Counsel - Petty Cash		85		0.00		0.00		85		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CC

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-130C - Clerk of the Board - Change Fund		25		0.00		0.00		25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		COB

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-141C - Elections - Change Fund		400		0.00		0.00		400		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-224P - District Attorney - Petty Cash		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-227C - Public Defender - Change Fund		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-230C - Sheriff - Change Fund		800		0.00		0.00		800		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281C - Agricultural Commissioner - Change Fund		450		0.00		0.00		450		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281P - Agricultural Commissioner - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-300C - Resource Management Agency - Change Fund		500		0		-500		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-310C - HCD Chang Fund		0.00		500		0		500		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-310P - HCD Petty Cash		300		0.00		0.00		300		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400C - Health - Change Fund		2510		0.00		0.00		2510		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400P - Health - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-501P - Social Services - Petty Cash		225		0.00		0.00		225		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-621P - Cooperative Extension - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750C - Parks - Change Fund		2200		0.00		0.00		2200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		3070294.25		43276322.82		-46243946.92		102670.149999991		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		209.35		-209.35		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0.00		302500		-302500		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		237311.49		173561.25		-187982		222890.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CS01 - Child Sup Services Acct Ending 0914		6.26		0.00		0.00		6.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-DA01 - DA's Investigation, Victim & Relocation Fund - Rabobank 984		731245.39		1995980.24		-1844813.43		882412.2		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		2845.48		10030.79		-7157.15		5719.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		505432.26		0.00		0.00		505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1202 - Taxes Receivable - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-69		69		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1221 - Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		15151.2		-12916		2235.2		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		232830.81		0		232830.81		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		21292269.1		19616215.32		-22108976.33		18799508.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		6385		-64684		-58299		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		472849.08		-315050.54		157798.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		25140.66		-22902.05		2238.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		55460751.89		83581674.72		-82002616.08		57039810.53		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		11515.42		25.23		-4522.75		7017.9		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5825430.65		5715684.15		-5825430.65		5715684.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		380787.69		45003.94		-31033.31		394758.32		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1746565.82		0		1746565.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.01		18470770.07		-18450631.4		20138.679999996		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1261 - Federal Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1281 - State Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		206941		0.00		0.00		206941		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1286 - Other State Receivable		b-OPIO - OPIOID Subdivision Fund Settlement		0.00		2968408.78		-225076.35		2743332.43		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1403 - Due From Other Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		700000		0		700000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		567560.37		0.00		0.00		567560.37		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1551 - Postage In Meters		 -Sub not entered		166161.87		853985.08		-904148.29		115998.66		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-ERFG - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant		0.00		4571460		-74969		4496491		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SCRM - SCRAMP Allowed Expenses Fund		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		2270		0		-2270		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		1077440.12		57512.83		-109512.8		1025440.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		424038.31		-424038.31		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		417290.86		-417290.86		-0.0000000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		10151.52		-10151.52		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		587471.67		-587471.670000001		-0.0000000007		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		269219.45		-269219.45		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2072148.11		-2072148.11		-0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3450578.33		-3436863.81999999		13714.5100000063		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		293639.69		-293639.69		0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66581.71		-66436.94		144.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5490106.24		-5478640.98		11465.2600000035		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88414.1		-85521.41		2892.69		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3602961.46		-3559754.33		43207.1299999971		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6331 - Dental Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1944947.2		-1947801.22		-2854.0200000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8202518.58		-8202391.97		126.6099999966		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		227959		-227959		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1319094.07		-1319094.07		0.0000000007		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		417536.65		-417536.65		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1500		-1500		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		671094.28		-646213.44		24880.8400000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123041.11		-123041.11		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		312941.6		-312941.6		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40291.46		-40291.46		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25097.93		-25097.93		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		321988.15		-321988.15		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13026980.8		-13019981.29		6999.509999983		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		921063.98		-921063.98		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		822494.92		-821937.440000001		557.4799999995		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82848.16		-82848.16		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2216681.89		-2213919.93		2761.9599999976		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4872.91		-4872.91		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10795.65		-10795.65		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		634044.09		-605234.32		28809.7699999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3130465.74		-3130465.74		-0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11568		-11568		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		487645		-487478.96		166.0400000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1840502.85		-1839052.85		1450		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1786370.5		-1781163.09		5207.4099999994		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101936.08		-101936.08		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17430391.37		-17276703.29		153688.080000006		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1517924.59		-1488454.82		29469.7699999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4145072.6		-4145072.6		-0.0000000042		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40480287.7		-39455671.38		1024616.32000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2604113		-2604113		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		184744.24		-184744.24		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3347730.11		-3353454.80999998		-5724.6999999876		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500		-2500		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31000		-31000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19335		-19335		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		9348901.68		-9348901.68		0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20167918.74		-20167918.74		-0.0000000075		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		645179.55		-645179.55		0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13305		-11995.68		1309.32		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500		-2500		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5040779.08		-5040779.08		0.0000000037		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369507.13		-369507.13		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5334939.57		-5334939.57		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75000		-75000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		221890.68		-221890.68		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105000		-105000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5458425.43		-5439408.39		19017.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2112608.16		-2112608.16		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		653412.46		-652140.02		1272.4399999996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9244155.59		-9244155.59		-0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		694593.59		-694593.59		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		10151.52		-10151.52		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		9348901.68		-9348901.68		-0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-173115.18		174027865.89		-175391044.12		-1536293.41		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-733722.24		50163.21		0		-683559.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-2270		2270		-4496491		-4496491		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3029 - Nonspendable Long-Term Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1077440.12		-1077440.12		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF01 - District Attorney - State Asset Forfeitures		-436910.66		0		-62371.56		-499282.22		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF02 - District Attorney - Department of Justice  Asset Forfeitures		-20798.97		0.00		0.00		-20798.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-ARPT - Airport Acquisition & Development Grant Match		-18000		0.00		0.00		-18000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS01 - Spay-Neuter Program & Education		-36586.21		0.00		0.00		-36586.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS02 - Spay-Neuter Donations		-81816.71		0.00		0.00		-81816.71		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAAF - CA STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND		-192806.24		0		-18536.79		-211343.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAID - CAL ID FUND ALLOCATION		-401225.12		87915.77		0		-313309.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAL2 - CalAIM PATH Grant Round 2		0.00		0		-500000		-500000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAL3 - CalAIM PATH Grant Round 3		0.00		0		-500000		-500000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CALM - CA MULTIJURISDICTIONAL METHAMPHETAMINE ENFORCEMENT TEAM		-17834.1		0.00		0.00		-17834.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CE01 - Consumer/Environmental Trust		-371902		0		-46949.63		-418851.63		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-COMM - COUNTY OF MONTEREY MARIJUANA ERADICATION TEAM		-0.02		0.02		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVAU - CIVIL AUTOMATION FUND		-107681.1		0		-43325.7		-151006.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVVM - CIVIL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FUND		-790709.49		0		-40650		-831359.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-DYGE - DRUG AND YOUTH GANG EDUCATION FUND		-67922.41		0		-3271.2		-71193.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-EF01 - Victims of Crime Emergency Fund		-8877.18		0		-1045.24		-9922.42		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-GTF - GANG TASK FORCE FUND		-23569.56		0.00		0.00		-23569.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-LCPP - LOCAL CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAM FUND		-3747.01		0.00		0.00		-3747.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-NEUC - NARCOTICS ENFORCEMENT UNIT COUNTY		-0.01		0.01		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-OWMH - Officer Wellness and Mental Health Grant		0.00		0		-48576.35		-48576.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PD02 - PUBLIC DEFENDER - INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT		-49175.7		49175.7		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PD03 - PUBLIC DEFENSE PILOT PROGRAM		-211626.22		418213		-529993.07		-323406.29		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PROJ - PROJECT DEPOSITS LAND USE		-1262383.84		0.00		0.00		-1262383.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-RE01 - Real Estate Fraud		-294023		126186		0		-167837		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-VC01 - Victims Ceremony Funds		-11037.6		1045.55		0		-9992.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-193P - Restricted PEG Fee Fund Balance		-4697521.33		497970.37		0		-4199550.96		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		IT

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-A589 - AB 589 Restricted Revenue Tax Collector		-145439.5		0.00		0.00		-145439.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-FORA - FORA Dissolution-County Administrative Funds		-275325		275325		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-OAK - FORA Oak Woodland Conservation Plan		-18713		0.00		0.00		-18713		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-SSCP - State Supplementation for County Assessors Program		-245857.09		0.00		0.00		-245857.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-CSCI - Clinic Services Capital Improvements Marina Clinic		0.00		0		-1500000		-1500000		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-CUPA - CUPA- Restricted fund		-726147.61		0.00		0.00		-726147.61		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		-440756.4		214341.49		0		-226414.91		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-FQHC - Clinic Services FQHC Liability		-14341065.5		9300450		0		-5040615.5		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-GRTR - HD Admin Restricted Grant Revenue		-102371.71		0.00		0.00		-102371.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-HLMT - Bicycle Helmet Safety Education		-4026.4		0		-1907.05		-5933.45		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-INSS - Injury Child Safety Seat Program		-50593.42		0.00		0.00		-50593.42		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LDFL - County Disposal Sites / Landfills		-40797.14		0.00		0.00		-40797.14		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LLPR - Reserve for Lead Litigation Reimbursement		-2334078.73		0		-667912		-3001990.73		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPEH - Environmental Health Lead Paint Litigation		-191144.71		0.00		0.00		-191144.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPPH - Children's Medical Services Lead Paint Litigation		-95560.71		0.00		0.00		-95560.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-OPIO - OPIOID Settlement		-362892.08		929235.82		-1112341.47		-545997.73		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VRIF - Vital Records Indigent Fund Account		-149798.88		0		-6782		-156580.88		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VTRC - Vital Records		-320096.88		0		-6629.27		-326726.15		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-WEST - Western Franchise		-194193.31		0.00		0.00		-194193.31		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-PARK - PARK IN LIEU FEES		-153733.44		0		-558.26		-154291.7		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-PFMC - PARKS FOUNDATION DONATION		0.00		0		-120000		-120000		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CCAP - Community-Based Child Abuse Prevention		-326318		67000		0		-259318		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CTF - Childrens Trust Fund		-231761.42		75000		-4693.38		-161454.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-DVTF - Domestic Violence Trust Fund		-26356.69		26356.69		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-EBT - DSS EBT Trust		-1991009.1		0.00		0.00		-1991009.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-FORA - FORA funds for MVAO		-56822.8		56822.8		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP1 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 1		-991768.59		937349.85		0		-54418.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP2 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 2		-1603630.34		1579146.4		0		-24483.9399999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP3 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 3		0.00		502894.83		-1510470.86		-1007576.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP4 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 4		0.00		0		-607515.58		-607515.58		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-VRHB - Veterans Rehab Project		-721509.02		9332.98		0		-712176.04		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		b-AGCM - Ag Commissioner Capital Improvements		0.00		0		-1464722		-1464722		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		b-ELEC - Elections Department Capital Equipment		-2211279		79005.12		-150000		-2282273.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-573237		1464722		-2971485		-2080000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-21846642.68		34134275.24		-38841293.9		-26553661.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-10548.46		10548.46		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		b-NMC - NMC Strategic Reserve Designation		-25000000		0.00		0.00		-25000000		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		 -Sub not entered		-63715479.2		25047517		-19139103		-57807065.2		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3113 - General Fund Contingency		 -Sub not entered		-8367056.34		0.00		0.00		-8367056.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-12708427		38289		0		-12670138		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3120 - Health Clinics		 -Sub not entered		-1520000		0.00		0.00		-1520000		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3121 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		-9743		0.00		0.00		-9743		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-1472894		0.00		0.00		-1472894		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3124 - Information Technology Charges Mitigation		 -Sub not entered		-2061209		0.00		0.00		-2061209		MIXED		MIXED		IT		IT

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3125 - Productivity Investment Program		 -Sub not entered		-0.42		0.00		0.00		-0.42		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3126 - Disaster Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		-800000		22210017		-23860017		-2450000		MIXED		MIXED		DEM		DEM

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3128 - Revenue Stabilization Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-3160360		0		-587064		-3747424		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3132 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		-3237665.57		653136		0		-2584529.57		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-634.75		0.00		0.00		-634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		634.75		0.00		0.00		634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		630713052.340003		-326021618.28		304691434.060003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6135602.86000001		-3182603.55		2952999.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13927465.1499999		-7181383.53		6746081.61999995		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84497492.8899999		-11337588.01		73159904.8799999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3399365.88		-539474.37		2859891.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		4882787		0		4882787		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSSP - Pension Supplemental Charge Safety Plan		0.00		6014719		0		6014719		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1650727.88		-1650727.88		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15011659.13		-653091.75		14358567.38		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4684255.47		-192609.07		4491646.4		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7522780.05		-511317.64		7011462.41000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		239014.100000001		-10354.03		228660.070000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155093.94		-8064.21		147029.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		171737.21		-8888.79		162848.42		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1380420.27		-63637.96		1316782.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		435080.58		-20309.08		414771.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		383168.51		-59518.31		323650.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24002074.33		-5080453.33		18921621		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369.53		-41.42		328.11		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58565764.9300009		-3696309.54000001		54869455.3900009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3072175.76999999		-1609223.53999999		1462952.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15666.41		-5980.59		9685.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		814074.35		-397607.8		416466.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		764176.47		-399873.76		364302.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		16336.39		-7527.99		8808.4		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1237876.13		-602067.469999999		635808.660000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4288498.12999998		-2141931.11000001		2146567.01999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6232 - Communication Charges - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50392.22		-38		50354.22		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4280150.32000001		-2175990.81		2104159.51000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6886809.94999999		-3673967.09999999		3212842.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		465350.069999999		-249552.76		215797.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6848728.99		-668170.99		6180558		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7760350.19		-1141967.19		6618383		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1259731.32		-688201.21		571530.11		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		595589.8		-98334.17		497255.63		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14804		-7402		7402		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		582739.82		-104589		478150.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		46380		-26625		19755		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		32617.09		-19493.48		13123.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6157.02		-3667.61		2489.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		702981.37		-368406.31		334575.06		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1063387.96		-538748.06		524639.900000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11777488.2800001		-7706724.33000001		4070763.95000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13499.64		-11078.91		2420.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6424170.08		-3302858.1		3121311.98		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6331 - Dental Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21184.56		0		21184.56		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2234731.34		-1161521.28		1073210.06		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11337107.72		-5794465.85		5542641.86999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1700700.75		-903496.790000001		797203.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2103772.2		-1061298.03		1042474.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		657510.77		-330371.8		327138.97		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41293.78		-30304.26		10989.52		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1423053.9		-643319.94		779733.960000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		476429.94		-328244.93		148185.01		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1172407.63		-597401.33		575006.299999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75387.48		-36921.66		38465.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15		-105		-90		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59930.28		-29899.2		30031.08		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		516629.73		-182386.7		334243.03		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		309598.64		-179539.86		130058.78		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4362417.08000002		-2247784.69		2114632.39000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20361654.3300001		-16550703.24		3810951.09000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3051776.55999999		-1574668.04		1477108.51999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1958659.31999999		-1036394.47		922264.849999996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2127095.42		-937587.91		1189507.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4848705.54999999		-2705393.08		2143312.46999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1664.33		-1108.52		555.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111488.25		-43003.57		68484.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		753934.03		-113414.47		640519.56		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		989376.75		-496272.96		493103.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5077929.43		-3378186.03		1699743.4		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4678794.96		-2137144.84		2541650.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140157.13		0		140157.13		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1388172.3		-567007.5		821164.799999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4728789.33		-2284410.38		2444378.95		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178730.06		-121544.42		57185.6399999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5426319.32999999		-1995006.11		3431313.21999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19850427.03		-5449938.88		14400488.15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32322363.49		-16127155.26		16195208.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2453812.48		-1255184.8		1198627.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5818129.12000001		-2989474.69000001		2828654.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69756081.5799999		-41923424.8899999		27832656.69		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5638526		-2879113		2759413		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167875.18		-81840.33		86034.8499999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7205872.76		-5490128.5		1715744.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5531680.23000002		-3148197.03999999		2383483.19000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		819268.08		-406096.7		413171.38		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		284015.31		-140280.22		143735.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38670		-19335		19335		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		16156082.91		-8357870.26		7798212.65000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40534851.41		-20817976.71		19716874.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3983611.75000001		-1822486.86		2161124.89000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		3201.5		-1793.5		1408		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3832910.93000001		-1964701.75		1868209.18000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208337.13		-106607.28		101729.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71935.72		-35967.86		35967.86		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4375434.95		-665871.03		3709563.92		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44597.79		-25481.17		19116.62		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7572062.36		-3852313.15		3719749.20999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3851110.45		-268677.93		3582432.52		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18502456.0299999		-10911319		7591137.02999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7011 - Out of Home Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26251002.7		-3069249.37		23181753.33		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7012 - Public Assistance Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99586095.33		-34410199.22		65175896.11		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15377733.38		-6182757.27		9194976.11		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		160267.33		-102125.57		58141.76		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13875959.09		-4975155.51		8900803.58000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		861351.41		-5267.94		856083.47		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9308951.85		0		9308951.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1212046.37		0		1212046.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		858729.35		0		858729.35		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		518726.34		-303279.31		215447.03		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23056235.51		-9825718.8		13230516.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66892526.06		-71461640.07		-4569114.01000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2144357.24		-1676007.25		468349.99		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150248379.08		-150268517.75		-20138.6699998677		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9636852.07		-40639551.53		-31002699.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6253107.38		-26960045.22		-20706937.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196317.69		-163934.52		32383.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		561454.75		-334395.61		227059.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7577716.35999999		-6789875.16		787841.199999986		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7249072.32000001		-4593383		2655689.32		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5148069.18		-3141049.19		2007019.99		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2411275.65		-1482131.03		929144.619999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124130.04		-124130.04		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11557045.78		-10447586.87		1109458.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12349345.98		-7635848.18		4713497.8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49359341.42		0		49359341.42		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1255.32		-1255.32		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		24315		-24735		-420		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		344781.31		-359850.06		-15068.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		17041.19		-17240.85		-199.66		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		91991.86		-90181.34		1810.52		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		7527.99		-8808.4		-1280.41		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		8108346.21		-8250147.62		-141801.41		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-19268797.26		217457771.599999		-222808937.089999		-24619962.7500001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2085.61		7582.76		-6742.76		-1245.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-76358.12		343496.82		-396490.2		-129351.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3243319.75		3471079.91		-1070226.52		-842466.36		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		192.75		-1600.75		-1408		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-23616248.22		434692511.390001		-436829770.000004		-25753506.8300031		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.04		0.00		0.00		-0.04		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-9174.61		2155.18		-3		-7022.43		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-186932.23		186932.23		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2053 - TRAN Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX01 - 1099 Box 1 Rents		1053866.79		0.00		0.00		1053866.79		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX07 - 1099 Box 7 Non Employee Compensation		18488466.24		1048698.39999999		-4598		19532566.64		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-17156861.67		24954524.0400003		-26588042.77		-18790380.3999997		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2075 - Food Stamp Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-1872836.65		118728.88		-294559.11		-2048666.88		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-1466179.45		1129		-93188.71		-1558239.16		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		0		-60		-60		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		0		-2800		-2800		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		0		-65		-65		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		0		-15000		-15000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000001		263077.54		-245152.54		17925.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-187501.61		0.00		0.00		-187501.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		14957.83		0.00		0.00		14957.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		269.82		0.00		0.00		269.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-180819.83		0.00		0.00		-180819.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		180819.83		0.00		0.00		180819.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-142.23		0.00		0.00		-142.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-916		0.00		0.00		-916		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		807411.97		0.00		0.00		807411.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-17502.72		1516.84		-1528.01		-17513.89		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-15369.49		0.00		0.00		-15369.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-121556.74		298.55		-492.44		-121750.63		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-122716.1		0.00		0.00		-122716.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-22941.89		0		-49.61		-22991.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-374.95		0.00		0.00		-374.95		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-133323.21		293.19		-1776.08		-134806.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-233332.77		19732.14		-38259.2		-251859.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-49.26		0.87		-1.74		-50.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-11.8		0.00		0.00		-11.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-1157.02		0.00		0.00		-1157.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.875%		-1139.27		0.00		0.00		-1139.27		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-9636.57		0.00		0.00		-9636.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-56.93		0.00		0.00		-56.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-944.55		0.00		0.00		-944.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-21972.03		0.00		0.00		-21972.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-79.13		0.00		0.00		-79.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-92347.4		0.00		0.00		-92347.4		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		-3.38		0.00		0.00		-3.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-ADMN - Sales & Use Tax Payable - ADMN		-311.51		0.00		0.00		-311.51		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-MRNA - Sales & Use Tax Payable - MRNA		-0.24		0.00		0.00		-0.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-NOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - NOST		0.13		0.00		0.00		0.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SLTX - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SLTX		0.54		0.00		0.00		0.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SOST		-0.61		0.00		0.00		-0.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		66394.63		161583.04		-120425.86		107551.81		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		-583.55		39870.09		-39286.54		-0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		 -Sub not entered		75		0.00		0.00		75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2346 - Division of Measurement Standards		 -Sub not entered		-3167.58		43696.62		-46569.51		-6040.47		MIXED		MIXED		AG		AG

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		b-ASCS - City of Salinas licenses and adoption		-1900		50818.51		-50818.51		-1900		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		35		0.00		0.00		35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2520 - Foster Care Trust		 -Sub not entered		-49884.56		389937.47		-353887.6		-13834.69		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2525 - IHSS Collections		 -Sub not entered		-75995		42842.45		-46757.53		-79910.08		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1127.02		1127.02		0		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder		Recorder

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-CBDI - Centro Binacional Desarrollo Indigena Oaxaqueno		0.00		0		-3107		-3107		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-FIVE - First 5		0.00		0		-3489		-3489		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-GKID - Go Kids		0.00		0		-10487		-10487		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-TRL1 - Tobacco Retail License City of Salinas		-36678		61.44		-23482.3		-60098.86		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-50		0.00		0.00		-50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2602 - County Counsel Litigation		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-20635.48		128115.14		-188859.66		-81380		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2609 - County Counsel		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CC		CC

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2620 - Children's Wrap Around		 -Sub not entered		-4070581.97		3455491.03		-3037827.52		-3652918.46		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2630 - Intercept Revolving Fund		 -Sub not entered		-417055.91		1317683.15		-1457320.38		-556693.14		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2631 - District Attorney - Asset Seizure Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-89314.68		-89314.68		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0.00		302500		-302500		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		-211389.49		0.00		0.00		-211389.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		-2845.48		7157.15		-10030.79		-5719.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PARK - Parks Security Deposit		-4000		0		-1000		-5000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		-505432.26		0.00		0.00		-505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		108424.91		15457.58		-10411.79		113470.7		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2701 - Child Support Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2702 - Federal Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		-1425259.28000003		59576775		-58585900		-434384.280000031		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2703 - Federal Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		-3818144.10999998		29466686.26		-28195297.26		-2546755.10999998		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2704 - Federal Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		0		424216		-424216		0		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2715 - Medi-Cal Administration Advance		 -Sub not entered		-7730965.25		35900705		-31048304		-2878564.25		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2716 - State Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		1087566.31		34936057		-36285016		-261392.689999998		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2717 - State Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		1171520.20999999		20988866.74		-22429413.74		-269026.790000003		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2718 - State Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		-1.28		50000.01		-328150.17		-278151.44		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-HPRP - Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing Program Federal Adv		-184268.01		0		-4234.69		-188502.7		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-PAWS - Pet Assistance and Support Program		-10062.79		20125.58		-10144.74		-81.95		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-WSFR - 2023 Winter Storms Flood Relief Grant (WS23 01 0270)		0.00		2054524.3		-20000000		-17945475.7		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DEM

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		162255.21		0.00		0.00		162255.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		98		-98		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2751 - Recorder's S.B. 2277 Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1984.73		-1984.73		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2847 - Child Development Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2871 - Deposits For PBI (Deferred Revenue)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ARPA - ARPA Funds Section 9901		-28203665.57		22465309.86		-826052.2		-6564407.91		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-AS01 - State County Assessors' Partnership Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-467472.45		0.00		0.00		-467472.45		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DEM

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHBP - EHB Permit Deposit		-319022.059999999		339263.06		-1738845.75		-1718604.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF1 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 1		-1513157.35		1513157.35		0		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF2 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 2		-244262.88		244262.88		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERFG - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant		0.00		74969		-7986354.26		-7911385.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERS1 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 1		-11.9199999999		11.92		-360000		-360000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERS2 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 2		-112140.83		0		-37532.55		-149673.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		-66554		0.00		0.00		-66554		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-GOBZ - Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development		-464056.62		833745.05		-369688.43		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-LAGP - Reserve for SB1383LAGP		-126472.66		83760.35		-277986		-320698.31		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-LJAG - LOCAL JURISDICTION ASSISTANCE GRANT		-854693.35		451177.65		0		-403515.7		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-OPIA - OPIOID Abatement Fund Settlement		-1714452.3		0		-1115666.32		-2830118.62		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-OPP - Environmental Health Used Oil Payment Program		-43948.03		56817.17		-92025		-79155.86		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-PROB - Probation Deferred Revenue		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-TCE - THE CALIFORNIA ENDOWMENT GRANT		-31706.88		0.00		0.00		-31706.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-563238.649999999		0		-586933.85		-1150172.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2887 - Pre-Sentence Investigation and Supervisory Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		b-OPIO - OPIOID Subdivision Fund Settlement		0.00		225076.35		-2968408.78		-2743332.43		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-3375738.49		3375738.49		-30756204.31		-30756204.31		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-30831651.39		30831651.39		-1994566.03		-1994566.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-5299021.84		5299021.84		-5525130.7		-5525130.7		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-1420055.39		152907.9		-88254.63		-1355402.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93700		-93700		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		0.0000001267		0.00		0.00		0.0000001267		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-122422948.3		-122422948.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24762.7		-7167674.52		-7142911.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4020 - Property Tax In-Lieu of VLF		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-72037593		-72037593		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		515548.81		-1807915.81		-1292367		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-84241.72		-84241.72		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2941957.35		-2941957.35		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-293806.96		-293806.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4229517.6		-19197581.36		-14968063.76		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-7793354.76		-7793354.76		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-5281443.48		-5281443.48		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4100 - Transient Occupancy Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10558976.09		-49123428.85		-38564452.76		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4110 - Real Property Transfer Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16618.8		-3417356.98		-3400738.18		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-209.26		-209.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4130 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3523188.63		-8516137.06		-4992948.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4200 - Animal Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		284656.69		-284656.69		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4220 - Business Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65703.37		-6260488.62		-6194785.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85337.94		-9051909.54		-8966571.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4260 - Zoning Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44152.36		-2485474.96		-2441322.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4270 - Franchises		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1018606.34		-11803532.61		-10784926.27		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4275 - PEG Fees Received		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115083.77		-564227.87		-449144.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		r-MARL - Marriage Licenses/Permits		0.00		0		-159890		-159890		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		197313.36		-734538.61		-537225.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-795112.73		-795112.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9279.01		-573521.93		-564242.92		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		r-AFSP - Asset Forfeiture/Seized Property		0.00		0		-88735.48		-88735.48		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1201328.91		-6298647.39		-5097318.48		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4550 - Penalties and Costs on Delinquent Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81844.33		-4291096.09		-4209251.76		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8191666.42		-8191666.42		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-57328.37		-57328.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104429.62		-555766.76		-451337.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		409833.58		-735173.23		-325339.65		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-453685.82		-453685.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4900 - State Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55665325.98		-113553802.5		-57888476.52		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44974937.9		-48208676.46		-3233738.55999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10882		-10882		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6498998.25		-15037602.79		-8538604.54		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4985 - Tobacco Program (Prop 99)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-402258.9		-402258.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5000 - State Aid - Agriculture		 -Sub not entered		0.00		945092.23		-9566301.65		-8621209.42		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50252.3		-50252.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5025 - State Veterans' Affairs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		276650		-723747		-447097		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-428827.59		-428827.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13728334.52		-58600651.21		-44872316.69		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2384470.72		-30882760.93		-28498290.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5075 - SB 90 Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7948998.76		-8309769.76		-360771		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5095 - Peace Officer Training (Post)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-133094.47		-133094.47		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5100 - Federal - In-Lieu Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1075345		-1080672		-5327		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5200 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74625835.1		-130588161.89		-55962326.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5225 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9969872.62		-37385269.43		-27415396.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		638483.21		-2647734.64		-2009251.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5260 - Federal Aid - Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3035450.21		-3035450.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		22902.05		-159504.62		-136602.57		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24244274.24		-84009454.54		-59765180.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		64684		-90728		-26044		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		319509.54		-1685910.08		-1366400.54		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53374.21		-53399.21		-25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5355 - Aid from City/County		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25855.34		-232134.25		-206278.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5400 - Assessment and Tax Collection Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22212.92		-3996338.18		-3974125.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5430 - Auditing and Accounting Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1921258.05		-1921258.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5460 - Election Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-210232.68		-210232.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5475 - Legal Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79964.7		-843902.060000001		-763937.360000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36491.59		-1678108.75		-1641617.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5520 - Agricultural Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105044.06		-922094.41		-817050.35		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5535 - Civil Process Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3410504.21		-3410504.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5550 - Estate Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3140		-145515.81		-142375.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5560 - Humane Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29678		-29678		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5570 - Law Enforcement Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		513561.66		-3928528.8		-3414967.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16316.75		-1881711.08		-1865394.33		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6116207.31		-50412832.18		-44296624.87		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-381.86		-381.86		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5660 - Children's Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-300		-300		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5685 - Adoption Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165695.85		-165695.85		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1500		-1500		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79650.24		-1550559.11		-1470908.87		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		152852.32		-1372192.78		-1219340.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-ICF - Installment Collection Fees		0.00		105.91		-36.16		69.75		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2475605.93		-5538355.3		-3062749.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21145.73		-21145.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2474206.21		-3703845.74		-1229639.53		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5860 - Tobacco Settlement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3819634.98		-3819634.98		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		373441.37		-731475.52		-358034.15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213742.88		-1989928.28		-1776185.4		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5875 - Cash Overages/Shortages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		164.31		-202.2		-37.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39973.89		-94691.89		-54718		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84524.17		-115153197.38		-115068673.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		323964.04		-6789882.09		-6465918.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90321.74		-519024.8		-428703.06		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5995 - Extraordinary Items		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500000		-2500000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5781038.49		223881.65		0		6004920.14		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5665083.2		0.00		0.00		-5665083.2		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-125612.27		0.00		0.00		-125612.27		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		9656.98		0.00		0.00		9656.98		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-223881.65		-223881.65		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		330		-14280		-13950		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		0		-310380.79		-310380.79		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		68.59		-14040.74		-13972.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		12360.16		-118972.55		-106612.39		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		0		-10394.37		-10394.37		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		295794.98		-8702635.7		-8406840.72		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		478699.65		0		478699.65		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		23000		0		23000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		1426483.09		0		1426483.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		160761.86		0		160761.86		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		236730634.26		1057141054.87		-1045512309.00001		248359380.129993		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-108P - Equal Opportunity - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-111P - Auditor-Controller - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-117C - Treasurer-Tax Collector - Change Fund		1600		0.00		0.00		1600		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118C - Clerk-Recorder - Change Fund		1700		0.00		0.00		1700		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118P - Assessor - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-121P - County Counsel - Petty Cash		85		0.00		0.00		85		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CC

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-130C - Clerk of the Board - Change Fund		25		0.00		0.00		25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		COB

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-141C - Elections - Change Fund		400		0.00		0.00		400		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-224P - District Attorney - Petty Cash		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-227C - Public Defender - Change Fund		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-230C - Sheriff - Change Fund		800		0.00		0.00		800		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281C - Agricultural Commissioner - Change Fund		450		0.00		0.00		450		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281P - Agricultural Commissioner - Petty Cash		250		550		-550		250		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-310C - HCD Chang Fund		500		0.00		0.00		500		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-310P - HCD Petty Cash		300		0.00		0.00		300		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400C - Health - Change Fund		2510		0.00		0.00		2510		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400P - Health - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-501P - Social Services - Petty Cash		225		0.00		0.00		225		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-621P - Cooperative Extension - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750C - Parks - Change Fund		2200		0.00		0.00		2200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		102670.15		49913468.67		-46787316.05		3228822.77000002		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0.00		345205		-345205		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		222890.74		186522.25		-184333.5		225079.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CS01 - Child Sup Services Acct Ending 0914		6.26		0		-6.26		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-DA01 - DA's Investigation, Victim & Relocation Fund - Rabobank 984		882412.2		1595956.73		-1979987.02		498381.91		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		5719.12		45.36		-240.88		5523.6		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		505432.26		0.00		0.00		505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1221 - Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		14577.8		-15151.2		-573.4		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		289524.7		-232830.81		56693.89		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		19034574.1		22266889.03		-23558854.29		17742608.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		13199		-8997		4202		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		538218.68		-472849.08		65369.5999999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		27965.14		-25140.66		2824.48		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		57141548.68		91787461.66		-86072564.94		62856445.4		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		7017.9		0		-2588.68		4429.22		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5715684.15		6210134.97		-5715684.15		6210134.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		394758.32		35169.93		0		429928.25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		1746565.82		355682.1		-1746565.82		355682.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		20138.6799999999		25924313.61		-25944452.28		0.0099999867		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1261 - Federal Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1281 - State Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		206941		0		-206941		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1286 - Other State Receivable		b-OPIO - OPIOID Subdivision Fund Settlement		2743332.43		921973.6		-921973.6		2743332.43		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1403 - Due From Other Agencies		 -Sub not entered		700000		0.00		0.00		700000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		567560.37		0		-63069.49		504490.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1551 - Postage In Meters		 -Sub not entered		115998.66		1260000		-1253812.16		122186.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - NOT AVAILABLE		b-ERG2 - NOT AVAILABLE		0.00		2255000		-103021.67		2151978.33		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-ERFG - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant		4496491		0		-1676555.2		2819935.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-ERG3 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant 3 - King City		0.00		3000000		0		3000000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SCRM - SCRAMP Allowed Expenses Fund		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		1025440.15		0		-79429.15		946011		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37200		-37200		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		375082.77		-375082.77		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		304543.25		-304543.25		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		10390.66		-10390.66		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		947843.410000001		-947843.410000001		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154339.89		-154339.89		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2590083.09		-2590083.09		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3431413.67		-3445293.18000001		-13879.5100000049		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279860.05		-279860.05		0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68339.65		-68484.42		-144.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4890871.94		-4898339.2		-7467.2599999961		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106329.24		-109221.93		-2892.69		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3668417.98		-3711625.11		-43207.1300000013		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6331 - Dental Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1589076.43		-1589076.43		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13290697.92		-13290824.53		-126.6099999901		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		259662.8		-259662.8		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1137129.33		-1137129.33		0.0000000007		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		588065.8		-579395.8		8670.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5071.91		-5071.91		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		688825.65		-713706.49		-24880.8400000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		179757.55		-179757.55		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		324987.71		-324987.71		0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43521.41		-43521.41		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44704.47		-44704.47		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2353910.37		-2353910.37		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11665231.32		-11672096.83		-6865.5100000016		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		818499.45		-818499.45		0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		928206.46		-928763.940000001		-557.4800000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98824.97		-98824.97		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2113306.86		-2107654.57		5652.29		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5325.48		-5325.48		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9170.45		-9170.45		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		688042		-716851.77		-28809.7700000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3073528.8		-3073528.8		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9600		-9600		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		472554.75		-472064.79		489.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1883207.26		-1857167.26		26040.0000000012		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1816894.72		-1822102.13		-5207.4099999994		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1846.5		-1846.5		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17206150.38		-17359838.46		-153688.080000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1747906.83		-1777376.6		-29469.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4770553.58		-4770553.58		-0.0000000028		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40622148.89		-41614490.31		-992341.420000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2806382		-2806382		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3468		-3468		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3481920.58		-3488063.80999999		-6143.2299999916		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27500		-27500		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80591.75		-80591.75		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51180		-51180		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		10920902.38		-10920902.38		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19275198.35		-19275198.35		-0.0000000075		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		532527.03		-525456		7071.0300000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70825		-72134.32		-1309.32		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2184.2		-2184.2		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4245221.82		-4245221.82		-0.0000000056		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		639356.8		-639356.8		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5993930		-5993930		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2542.05		-2542.05		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80000		-80000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		953521.07		-953521.07		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104999.96		-104999.96		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5890960.16		-5909977.2		-19017.0400000019		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1542582.71		-1535264.31		7318.4000000004		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		829860.52		-831132.96		-1272.4399999996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11102652.98		-11102652.98		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		742006.51		-742006.51		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		10390.66		-10390.66		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		10920902.38		-10920902.38		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-1536293.41		185072185.08		-183790146.48		-254254.81000042		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-683559.03		63069.49		-6187.84		-626677.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-4496491		1676555.2		-5151978.33		-7971914.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - NOT AVAILABLE		b-PD04 - NOT AVAILABLE		0.00		0		-127792.21		-127792.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF01 - District Attorney - State Asset Forfeitures		-499282.22		0.00		0.00		-499282.22		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF02 - District Attorney - Department of Justice  Asset Forfeitures		-20798.97		0.00		0.00		-20798.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-ARPT - Airport Acquisition & Development Grant Match		-18000		0.00		0.00		-18000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS01 - Spay-Neuter Program & Education		-36586.21		0.00		0.00		-36586.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS02 - Spay-Neuter Donations		-81816.71		0.00		0.00		-81816.71		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAAF - CA STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND		-211343.03		106852.77		0		-104490.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAID - CAL ID FUND ALLOCATION		-313309.35		0		-146151.36		-459460.71		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAL2 - CalAIM PATH Grant Round 2		-500000		500000		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAL3 - CalAIM PATH Grant Round 3		-500000		500000		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CALM - CA MULTIJURISDICTIONAL METHAMPHETAMINE ENFORCEMENT TEAM		-17834.1		0.00		0.00		-17834.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CE01 - Consumer/Environmental Trust		-418851.63		120017.97		0		-298833.66		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVAU - CIVIL AUTOMATION FUND		-151006.8		112771.95		0		-38234.85		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVVM - CIVIL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FUND		-831359.49		0		-27633.52		-858993.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-DYGE - DRUG AND YOUTH GANG EDUCATION FUND		-71193.61		0		-6494.65		-77688.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-EF01 - Victims of Crime Emergency Fund		-9922.42		521.66		0		-9400.76		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-GTF - GANG TASK FORCE FUND		-23569.56		0.00		0.00		-23569.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-LCPP - LOCAL CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAM FUND		-3747.01		0.00		0.00		-3747.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-OWMH - Officer Wellness and Mental Health Grant		-48576.35		9572.88		0		-39003.47		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PD03 - PUBLIC DEFENSE PILOT PROGRAM		-323406.29		0		-19669		-343075.29		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PROJ - PROJECT DEPOSITS LAND USE		-1262383.84		0.00		0.00		-1262383.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-RE01 - Real Estate Fraud		-167837		167837		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-VC01 - Victims Ceremony Funds		-9992.05		0.00		0.00		-9992.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-193P - Restricted PEG Fee Fund Balance		-4199550.96		0.00		0.00		-4199550.96		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		IT

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-A589 - AB 589 Restricted Revenue Tax Collector		-145439.5		0.00		0.00		-145439.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-OAK - FORA Oak Woodland Conservation Plan		-18713		0.00		0.00		-18713		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-SSCP - State Supplementation for County Assessors Program		-245857.09		0.00		0.00		-245857.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-CSCI - Clinic Services Capital Improvements Marina Clinic		-1500000		0		-625000		-2125000		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-CUPA - CUPA- Restricted fund		-726147.61		0.00		0.00		-726147.61		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		-226414.91		226414.91		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-FQHC - Clinic Services FQHC Liability		-5040615.5		3806070		-15817222.01		-17051767.51		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-GRTR - HD Admin Restricted Grant Revenue		-102371.71		102371.71		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-HLMT - Bicycle Helmet Safety Education		-5933.45		0		-1674.74		-7608.19		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-INSS - Injury Child Safety Seat Program		-50593.42		0.00		0.00		-50593.42		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LDFL - County Disposal Sites / Landfills		-40797.14		0.00		0.00		-40797.14		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LLPR - Reserve for Lead Litigation Reimbursement		-3001990.73		0		-666666.42		-3668657.15		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPEH - Environmental Health Lead Paint Litigation		-191144.71		0.00		0.00		-191144.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPPH - Children's Medical Services Lead Paint Litigation		-95560.71		0.00		0.00		-95560.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-OPIO - OPIOID Settlement		-545997.73		3986.1		-474363.4		-1016375.03		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-PTH3 - Path Cited Round 3		0.00		0		-894320.77		-894320.77		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VRIF - Vital Records Indigent Fund Account		-156580.88		0		-7274		-163854.88		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VTRC - Vital Records		-326726.15		0		-5811.12		-332537.27		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-WEST - Western Franchise		-194193.31		0.00		0.00		-194193.31		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-PARK - PARK IN LIEU FEES		-154291.7		0.00		0.00		-154291.7		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-PFMC - PARKS FOUNDATION DONATION		-120000		40000		0		-80000		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CCAP - Community-Based Child Abuse Prevention		-259318		259318		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CTF - Childrens Trust Fund		-161454.8		8178.58		0		-153276.22		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-EBT - DSS EBT Trust		-1991009.1		0.00		0.00		-1991009.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP1 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 1		-54418.74		54418.74		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP2 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 2		-24483.94		0		-19301.05		-43784.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP3 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 3		-1007576.03		806985.88		0		-200590.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP4 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 4		-607515.58		0		-332524.19		-940039.77		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP5 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 5		0.00		0		-1438417.39		-1438417.39		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-VRHB - Veterans Rehab Project		-712176.04		712176.04		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		b-AGCM - Ag Commissioner Capital Improvements		-1464722		0.00		0.00		-1464722		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		b-ELEC - Elections Department Capital Equipment		-2282273.88		0.00		0.00		-2282273.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-2080000		0.00		0.00		-2080000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3067 - Measure AA Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7014857.96		-7014857.96		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-27076937.09		65374612.83		-24223071.62		14074604.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		b-NMC - NMC Strategic Reserve Designation		-25000000		0		-8500000		-33500000		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		 -Sub not entered		-57807065.2		11685871		-22532043.02		-68653237.22		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3113 - General Fund Contingency		 -Sub not entered		-8367056.34		0.00		0.00		-8367056.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-12670138		2239487		0		-10430651		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3120 - Health Clinics		 -Sub not entered		-1520000		0.00		0.00		-1520000		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3121 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		-9743		0.00		0.00		-9743		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-1472894		0.00		0.00		-1472894		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3124 - Information Technology Charges Mitigation		 -Sub not entered		-2061209		482449.81		-1554129.85		-3132889.04		MIXED		MIXED		IT		IT

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3125 - Productivity Investment Program		 -Sub not entered		-0.42		0.00		0.00		-0.42		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3126 - Disaster Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		-2450000		10835871		-10835871		-2450000		MIXED		MIXED		DEM		DEM

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3128 - Revenue Stabilization Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-3747424		0.00		0.00		-3747424		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3132 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2584529.57		524430.94		0		-2060098.63		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3136 - Survey Monument Preservation Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5100		-5100		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-634.75		0.00		0.00		-634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		634.75		0.00		0.00		634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		669485622.979999		-346118699.93		323366923.049999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5754281.28000002		-3049299.73		2704981.55000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14480106.79		-7542083.96000001		6938022.83000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94460428.0799996		-13318822.88		81141605.1999996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2580633.45		-305726.61		2274906.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15936735.62		-655019.97		15281715.65		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4926860.78000001		-189638.2		4737222.58000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7439783.21000001		-221596.21		7218187.00000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206772.090000001		-9022.75		197749.340000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		156570.79		-7605.28		148965.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196764.979999998		-9380.67		187384.309999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1405087.04		-62025.42		1343061.62		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		441642.89		-19594.52		422048.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2683945.28		-2361638		322307.28		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22239784.97		-3174535.97		19065249		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65304.1500000002		-2856.33		62447.8200000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6172 - Educational Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35985.46		-782.15		35203.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62921122.6499997		-2568665.88		60352456.7699997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3294539.12		-1783496.35		1511042.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12612.67		0		12612.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1299767.9		-956072.1		343695.8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		617311.58		-330807.98		286503.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		18836.27		-10394.37		8441.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1937660.86		-1008013.12		929647.739999996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4330449.78999991		-2239658.63999999		2090791.14999992		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6232 - Communication Charges - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62415		0		62415		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4554597.26		-2276389.64		2278207.62000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6578325.06999999		-3443461.59000001		3134863.47999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		439430.669999999		-240067.51		199363.159999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5544145.22		-354336.21		5189809.01		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8439215.23		-1023833.23		7415382		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1037047.55		-413904.77		623142.78		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1139036.94		-182754.94		956282		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14804		-7402		7402		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		602074.33		-109638.21		492436.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		31755		-15900		15855		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		32390.4		-15854.74		16535.66		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5334.2		-2687.53		2646.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		634229.43		-315630.79		318598.64		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1423578.54		-743061.6		680516.940000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11006210.24		-5488748.35000001		5517461.89000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102527.69		-51533.5		50994.19		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4613112.59		-2296990.01		2316122.58		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6331 - Dental Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21184.56		-21184.56		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1428607.88		-661033.94		767573.94		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13614318.27		-7811266.96		5803051.30999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2047332.78		-1051453.57		995879.209999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2143202.62		-1137733.71		1005468.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1028690.83		-517069.07		511621.760000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41817.93		-16794.79		25023.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1383899.8		-550142.720000001		833757.079999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		426286.01		-253299.84		172986.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1051198.83		-540665.929999999		510532.900000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86950.43		-44779.56		42170.87		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15		-15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54110.08		-27515.25		26594.83		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		414363.15		-108569.65		305793.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		240086.04		-96558.84		143527.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7292862.17		-3909121.15		3383741.02		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22210005.45		-14140621.61		8069383.83999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2983133.06		-1308287.44		1674845.62		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1956410.83		-1040454.83		915955.999999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2803061.24		-1194601.99		1608459.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3543071.54000001		-1795040.82		1748030.72000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4406.31		-2219.9		2186.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134219.51		-58332.93		75886.58		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		719602.08		-100760.99		618841.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1180144.73		-629680.34		550464.39		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5960696.15		-4215268.15		1745428		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		632218.04		-484789.56		147428.48		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106164.16		0		106164.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1441863.39		-452420.94		989442.45		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5571487.45000001		-2944096.52		2627390.93000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		359596.22		-45211.22		314385		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5667784.27000001		-1854298.52		3813485.75000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27522579.2		-9587280.93		17935298.27		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35470968.94		-18674526.06		16796442.88		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3088866.66		-1678962.42		1409904.24		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5415811.04		-4119423.9		1296387.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62446622.7200001		-34106066.51		28340556.2100001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6926734.5		-3399017.25		3527717.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185964.65		-100230.55		85734.0999999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6451254.85		-5071053.42		1380201.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5886456.81000002		-3480628.55999999		2405828.25000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1070985.06		-527336.93		543648.129999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		417427.9		-210515.16		206912.74		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100195.9		-50097.95		50097.95		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		19777057.98		-11563117.29		8213940.69		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37098916.07		-18767647.96		18331268.11		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4910386.35000005		-2485752.78999999		2424633.56000006		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		192.75		-192.75		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3874752.99999998		-2007611.19		1867141.80999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175670.21		-90941.6800000001		84728.53		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70000		-40000		30000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4464435.63		-434839.22		4029596.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40616.5		-21472.51		19143.99		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7316406.19000002		-3892163.05		3424243.14000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4618145.14		-263218.97		4354926.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16857308		-8578999.85999999		8278308.13999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7011 - Out of Home Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28812677.61		-5181037.01		23631640.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7012 - Public Assistance Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113903636.13		-45986540.71		67917095.4199999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4069959.58		-4596108.57		-526148.99		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		231437.98		-131332.71		100105.27		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16038522.99		-5945031.43		10093491.56		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1039886.15		0		1039886.15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9652313.07		0		9652313.07		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1092630.9		0		1092630.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		588197.75		0		588197.75		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1736664.73		-158311.42		1578353.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21905240.75		-8764859.53		13140381.22		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62913524.21		-66236611.21		-3323087		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1198540.08		-666888.79		531651.29		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58909912.6		-58909912.67		-0.0699999779		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10694903.31		-47216247.41		-36521344.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4545439.05		-28075065.73		-23529626.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1105887.45		-252614.74		853272.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2219441.96		-1352638.83		866803.13		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6139626.71		-6012160.89		127465.820000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10788964.18		-9588998.53		1199965.65		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3010367.59		-1662308		1348059.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7272942.98		-2654839.11		4618103.87		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124130.04		-124130.04		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11098636.62		-7731054.54		3367582.08		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10576748		-6359128.59		4217619.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55393069.41		-175		55392894.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7811 - Contingencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		966434		-966434		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		45730.35		-45730.35		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		14280		-13860		420		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		310380.79		-323848.64		-13467.85		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		14040.74		-13841.08		199.66		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		118972.55		-112465.43		6507.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		10394.37		-8441.9		1952.47		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		8730786.07		-8558217.55		172568.520000003		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-24776922.46		222378700.119997		-218593493.089997		-20991715.4299993		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1245.61		6644.95		-7652.95		-2253.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-129351.5		74273.71		-166452.7		-221530.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-842466.36		1060453.02		-1021297.95		-803311.29		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-25754914.83		477463836.510002		-464460436.440005		-12751514.7600025		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.04		0.00		0.00		-0.04		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-7022.43		0.00		0.00		-7022.43		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2053 - TRAN Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX01 - 1099 Box 1 Rents		1053866.79		0.00		0.00		1053866.79		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX07 - 1099 Box 7 Non Employee Compensation		19532566.64		1250786.95000001		-8483.2		20774870.39		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-18790380.4		26951155.9700001		-28120237.15		-19959461.5799999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2075 - Food Stamp Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-2048666.88		617330.05		-449760.91		-1881097.74		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-1558239.16		30594.19		-153078.65		-1680723.62		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		0		-60		-60		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		0		-22.93		-22.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		0		-1595.09		-1595.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000001		646716.24		-645038.22		1678.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2084 - CalWORKS AB118		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2084		-2084		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-187501.61		0.00		0.00		-187501.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		14957.83		0.00		0.00		14957.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		269.82		0.00		0.00		269.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-180819.83		0.00		0.00		-180819.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		180819.83		0		-190.48		180629.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-142.23		0.00		0.00		-142.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-916		0.00		0.00		-916		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		807411.97		0.00		0.00		807411.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-17513.89		0.00		0.00		-17513.89		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-15369.49		0.00		0.00		-15369.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-121750.63		140.24		-265.14		-121875.53		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-122716.1		0.00		0.00		-122716.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-22991.5		0		-413.46		-23404.96		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-374.95		0.00		0.00		-374.95		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-134806.1		10.38		-2268.42		-137064.14		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-251859.83		35845.69		-72674.89		-288689.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-50.13		0.00		0.00		-50.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-11.8		0.00		0.00		-11.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-1157.02		0.00		0.00		-1157.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.875%		-1139.27		0.00		0.00		-1139.27		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-9636.57		0.00		0.00		-9636.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-56.93		0.00		0.00		-56.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-944.55		0.00		0.00		-944.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-21972.03		0.00		0.00		-21972.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-79.13		0.00		0.00		-79.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-92347.4		3.76		-7.52		-92351.16		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		-3.38		0.00		0.00		-3.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-ADMN - Sales & Use Tax Payable - ADMN		-311.51		0.00		0.00		-311.51		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-MRNA - Sales & Use Tax Payable - MRNA		-0.24		0.00		0.00		-0.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-NOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - NOST		0.13		0.00		0.00		0.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SLTX - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SLTX		0.54		0.00		0.00		0.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SOST		-0.61		0.00		0.00		-0.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		107551.81		269069.39		-241456.76		135164.44		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.65		-19.65		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		 -Sub not entered		75		0.00		0.00		75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		0.00		12		-12		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6		-6		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2346 - Division of Measurement Standards		 -Sub not entered		-6040.47		42571.94		-45937.17		-9405.7		MIXED		MIXED		AG		AG

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		b-ASCS - City of Salinas licenses and adoption		-1900		0.00		0.00		-1900		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		35		70		-35		70		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2520 - Foster Care Trust		 -Sub not entered		-13834.69		368264.74		-369361.15		-14931.1		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2525 - IHSS Collections		 -Sub not entered		-79910.08		64681		-60465.99		-75695.07		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder		Recorder

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-CBDI - Centro Binacional Desarrollo Indigena Oaxaqueno		-3107		26332		-23225		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-FIVE - First 5		-3489		31612		-28123		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-GKID - Go Kids		-10487		80321		-69834		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-TRL1 - Tobacco Retail License City of Salinas		-60098.86		0.00		0.00		-60098.86		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2558 - TID Assessment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1547.37		-1547.37		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-50		0.00		0.00		-50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2602 - County Counsel Litigation		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-81380		310926.25		-298415.25		-68869		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2609 - County Counsel		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CC		CC

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2620 - Children's Wrap Around		 -Sub not entered		-3652918.46		3623998.89		-2833875.68		-2862795.25		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2630 - Intercept Revolving Fund		 -Sub not entered		-556693.14		1019315.5		-842280.13		-379657.77		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2631 - District Attorney - Asset Seizure Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-89314.68		23938.62		-37343.31		-102719.37		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4400		-2200		2200		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0.00		345205		-345205		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		-211389.49		0.00		0.00		-211389.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		-5719.12		240.88		-45.36		-5523.6		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PARK - Parks Security Deposit		-5000		0.00		0.00		-5000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		-505432.26		0.00		0.00		-505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		113470.7		14232.96		-31448.55		96255.1100000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2701 - Child Support Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2702 - Federal Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		-434384.279999971		55186590		-55767620		-1015414.27999997		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2703 - Federal Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		-2546755.11000001		31073828		-30663809		-2136736.11000001		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2704 - Federal Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2715 - Medi-Cal Administration Advance		 -Sub not entered		-2878564.25		34489575		-32373449		-762438.25		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2716 - State Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		-261392.689999998		35335292		-35709832		-635932.689999998		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2717 - State Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		-269026.789999992		17612715.79		-18200503		-856813.999999993		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2718 - State Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		-278151.44		209278.7		-48514		-117386.74		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-HPRP - Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing Program Federal Adv		-188502.7		0		-7300.12		-195802.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-PAWS - Pet Assistance and Support Program		-81.95		0		-3.18		-85.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-WSFR - 2023 Winter Storms Flood Relief Grant (WS23 01 0270)		-17945475.7		10705471.16		0		-7240004.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DEM

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		162255.21		0.00		0.00		162255.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-32		-32		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2751 - Recorder's S.B. 2277 Fees		 -Sub not entered		-1984.73		1984.73		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2847 - Child Development Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2871 - Deposits For PBI (Deferred Revenue)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ARPA - ARPA Funds Section 9901		-6564407.91		6171447.09		-70354		-463314.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-AS01 - State County Assessors' Partnership Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-467472.45		0.00		0.00		-467472.45		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DEM

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHBP - EHB Permit Deposit		-1718604.75		1780699.75		-2466026.49		-2403931.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF1 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 1		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF2 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 2		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERFG - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant		-7911385.26		2404065.4		-53126.89		-5560446.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERG2 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant Disbursement 2		0.00		609793.94		-4726963.5		-4117169.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERG3 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant Disbursement 3		0.00		513611.35		-6441326.33		-5927714.98		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERS1 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 1		-360000		193207.29		0		-166792.71		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERS2 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 2		-149673.38		149673.38		0		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		-66554		0.00		0.00		-66554		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-GOBZ - Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-LAGP - Reserve for SB1383LAGP		-320698.31		126898.78		0		-193799.53		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-LJAG - LOCAL JURISDICTION ASSISTANCE GRANT		-403515.7		507344.35		-347407		-243578.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-OPIA - OPIOID Abatement Fund Settlement		-2830118.62		0		-4334935.43		-7165054.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-OPP - Environmental Health Used Oil Payment Program		-79155.8600000001		94895.76		-93171		-77431.1000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-PROB - Probation Deferred Revenue		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-PTIG - USDA Process and Technology Improvement Grant		0.00		0		-218078.53		-218078.53		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-TCE - THE CALIFORNIA ENDOWMENT GRANT		-31706.88		0.00		0.00		-31706.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-1150172.5		586844.85		-115		-563442.65		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2887 - Pre-Sentence Investigation and Supervisory Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		b-OPIO - OPIOID Subdivision Fund Settlement		-2743332.43		921973.6		-921973.6		-2743332.43		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-30756204.31		30756204.31		-1715462.96		-1715462.96		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-1994566.03		1994566.03		-22437973.65		-22437973.65		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-5525130.7		5525130.7		-5996490.15		-5996490.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-1355402.12		60130.1		0		-1295272.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000001118		0.00		0.00		-0.0000001118		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		412		-412		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-128745693.01		-128745693.01		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7830855.21		-7830855.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4020 - Property Tax In-Lieu of VLF		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-75697401		-75697401		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		181803.45		-1409906.5		-1228103.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-55556.82		-55556.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1992255.03		-1992255.03		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-158355.14		-158355.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2982910.79		-18887845.58		-15904934.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4070 - Transaction & Use Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7014857.96		-7014857.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-8413643.05		-8413643.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-5746729.43		-5746729.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24881.09		-24881.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4100 - Transient Occupancy Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11441780.81		-51590395.1		-40148614.29		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4110 - Real Property Transfer Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5060		-3759229.5		-3754169.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-200		-200		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4130 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1031123.31		-4960571.68		-3929448.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4200 - Animal Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4826.25		-4826.25		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4220 - Business Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		497268.38		-7151902.71		-6654634.33		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		204981.02		-9276833.61		-9071852.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4260 - Zoning Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90215.01		-2894039.8		-2803824.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4270 - Franchises		 -Sub not entered		0.00		567891.8		-10530159.95		-9962268.15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4275 - PEG Fees Received		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112215.39		-541065.18		-428849.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		r-MARL - Marriage Licenses/Permits		0.00		0		-186368		-186368		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		194485.75		-721405.01		-526919.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43919.1		-797310.23		-753391.13		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11172.98		-465976.99		-454804.01		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		r-AFSP - Asset Forfeiture/Seized Property		0.00		0		-101773.61		-101773.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1825742.06		-7283775.1		-5458033.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4550 - Penalties and Costs on Delinquent Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96416.01		-4341522.65		-4245106.64		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13414047.66		-13414047.66		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-51829.91		-51829.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		166520.59		-750063		-583542.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46458.32		-376709.5		-330251.18		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		420709.17		-1000638.65		-579929.48		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4900 - State Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22925016.4		-88048118.74		-65123102.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57369613.47		-58144598.75		-774985.279999986		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9544434.9		-21814975.03		-12270540.13		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4985 - Tobacco Program (Prop 99)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-198578.85		-198578.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5000 - State Aid - Agriculture		 -Sub not entered		0.00		702472.02		-10217136.8		-9514664.78		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5011 - State Aid - Construction Operating Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137790.7		-148545.2		-10754.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5025 - State Veterans' Affairs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145163		-460611		-315448		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-422401.45		-422401.45		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14327847.77		-59554336.18		-45226488.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3324486.62		-38854990.33		-35530503.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5075 - SB 90 Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7978091.76		-8172284.76		-194193		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5095 - Peace Officer Training (Post)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-55025.99		-55025.99		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5100 - Federal - In-Lieu Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1167714		-1167714		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5200 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34474845.61		-94215752.46		-59740906.85		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5225 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8832027.08		-43612413.01		-34780385.93		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112993.49		-1309509.06		-1196515.57		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		25140.66		-188727		-163586.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18409708.89		-59730433.4		-41320724.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		8997		-36199		-27202		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		472849.08		-1964701.77		-1491852.69		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5355 - Aid from City/County		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229539.4		-246623.7		-17084.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5400 - Assessment and Tax Collection Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9324.29		-3765147.55		-3755823.26		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5430 - Auditing and Accounting Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3148484.83		-3148484.83		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5460 - Election Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41072.31		-2470919.74		-2429847.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5475 - Legal Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		151935.28		-997673.62		-845738.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47781.79		-1525270.1		-1477488.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5520 - Agricultural Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294984.26		-1123779.49		-828795.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5535 - Civil Process Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.75		-2736379.92		-2736370.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5550 - Estate Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-193073.93		-193073.93		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5560 - Humane Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		335		-335		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5570 - Law Enforcement Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		721395.46		-4175943.17		-3454547.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91772.18		-2222359.85		-2130587.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6788121.46		-60892597.97		-54104476.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-236.54		-236.54		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5660 - Children's Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-140		-140		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5685 - Adoption Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15524		-15524		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1500		-1500		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134268.56		-1719417.61		-1585149.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		232830.81		-768224.35		-535393.54		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-ICF - Installment Collection Fees		0.00		410.44		-5.62		404.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3152462.08		-7416704.96999999		-4264242.88999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35915.2		-35915.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		704555.01		-1983453.63		-1278898.62		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5860 - Tobacco Settlement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3623366.94		-3623366.94		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		67865.46		-750011.46		-682146		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		390912.95		-1308196.43		-917283.479999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5875 - Cash Overages/Shortages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		460.18		-228.6		231.58		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66626.88		-195778.88		-129152		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2150182.62		-146079780.09		-143929597.47		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100114.92		-9916576.73		-9816461.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		168		-176419		-176251		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5995 - Extraordinary Items		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1190405.13		-1190405.13		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6004920.14		0		-5665083.2		339836.94		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5665083.2		5665083.2		0		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-125612.27		0.00		0.00		-125612.27		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		9656.98		0.00		0.00		9656.98		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		001		NDPF		001 - General		NDPF - NATURAL DISASTER PROGRAM		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-DIEM - Per Diem		-13950		30		-5865		-19785		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		-310380.79		0		-102954.1		-413334.89		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-MILE - Mileage		-13972.15		12.73		-4862.87		-18822.29		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		-106612.39		0.00		0.00		-106612.39		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		-10394.37		0		-1107.6		-11501.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		-8406840.72		14127.4		-766088.61		-9158801.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		478699.65		0.00		0.00		478699.65		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		23000		11491		0		34491		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		1426483.09		538218.68		0		1964701.77		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		160761.86		27965.14		0		188727		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		248359380.129992		186579637.46		-268763362.840002		166175654.74999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-108P - Equal Opportunity - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-111P - Auditor-Controller - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-117C - Treasurer-Tax Collector - Change Fund		1600		0.00		0.00		1600		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118C - Clerk-Recorder - Change Fund		1700		0.00		0.00		1700		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-118P - Assessor - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-121P - County Counsel - Petty Cash		85		0.00		0.00		85		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CC

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-130C - Clerk of the Board - Change Fund		25		0.00		0.00		25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		COB

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-141C - Elections - Change Fund		400		0.00		0.00		400		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-224P - District Attorney - Petty Cash		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-227C - Public Defender - Change Fund		200		0.00		0.00		200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-230C - Sheriff - Change Fund		800		0.00		0.00		800		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281C - Agricultural Commissioner - Change Fund		450		0.00		0.00		450		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-281P - Agricultural Commissioner - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AD

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-310C - HCD Chang Fund		500		0.00		0.00		500		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-310P - HCD Petty Cash		300		0.00		0.00		300		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400C - Health - Change Fund		2510		0.00		0.00		2510		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-400P - Health - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-501P - Social Services - Petty Cash		225		0.00		0.00		225		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-621P - Cooperative Extension - Petty Cash		50		0.00		0.00		50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-750C - Parks - Change Fund		2200		0.00		0.00		2200		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		3228822.77		9501770.41		-10113064.13		2617529.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0		27550		-27550		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		225079.49		16237.75		-29927.75		211389.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-CS01 - Child Sup Services Acct Ending 0914		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-DA01 - DA's Investigation, Victim & Relocation Fund - Rabobank 984		498381.91		0.00		0.00		498381.91		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		5523.6		6.36		-41.41		5488.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		505432.26		0.00		0.00		505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1221 - Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		-573.4		0		-14127.4		-14700.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		56693.89		0.00		0.00		56693.89		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		17742608.84		66093.45		-16309146.49		1499555.79999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		4202		0		-10587		-6385		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		65369.6		0		-538218.68		-472849.08		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		2824.48		0		-27965.14		-25140.66		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		62856445.4		22930158.09		-69967230.63		15819372.86		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4429.22		0.00		0.00		4429.22		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6210134.97		0		-6210134.97		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		429928.25		0.00		0.00		429928.25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		355682.1		0.00		0.00		355682.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.0100000001		17633700.91		-1151700.18		16482000.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1261 - Federal Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1281 - State Administrative Claims Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1286 - Other State Receivable		b-OPIO - OPIOID Subdivision Fund Settlement		2743332.43		0.00		0.00		2743332.43		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1403 - Due From Other Agencies		 -Sub not entered		700000		0.00		0.00		700000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		504490.88		0.00		0.00		504490.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1551 - Postage In Meters		 -Sub not entered		122186.5		220000		-110000		232186.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - NOT AVAILABLE		b-ERG2 - NOT AVAILABLE		2151978.33		0.00		0.00		2151978.33		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-ERFG - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant		2819935.8		0		-442747.97		2377187.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-ERG2 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant 2 - Soledad		0.00		0		-25000		-25000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-ERG3 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant 3 - King City		3000000		0.00		0.00		3000000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SCRM - SCRAMP Allowed Expenses Fund		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		946011		0.00		0.00		946011		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		375942.25		-1102.74		374839.51		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		291914.24		-38086.8		253827.44		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		3900		-917.54		2982.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2256353.87		-109438.74		2146915.13		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124731.66		-20500.41		104231.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2322180.4		-252125.49		2070054.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3351109.84		-576925.02		2774184.82		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		224441		-15781.66		208659.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58019.65		-3489.81		54529.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3510405.66		-412452.16		3097953.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26999		-1808.1		25190.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1922158.63		-434513.75		1487644.88		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6331 - Dental Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1228653.76		-75737.97		1152915.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6666718.8		-952647.25		5714071.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279920		-70		279850		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		612745.52		-143109.71		469635.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		296425		-45470		250955		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		-3000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		483679.41		-111859.16		371820.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-3039.41		46960.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		390236.26		-137053.91		253182.35		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41150.39		-8564.59		32585.8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11710		-89.37		11620.63		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		146910.08		-32787.78		114122.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6748816.08		-5103184.37		1645631.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		756610.08		-28497.46		728112.62		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		665864.03		-141421.96		524442.07		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95372.31		-79157.66		16214.65		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2657886.28		-52081.49		2605804.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9029.39		-1397.61		7631.78		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		436800.77		-40300		396500.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1882070.51		-285148.67		1596921.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		449125.75		-126881.26		322244.49		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1451739		-320111.93		1131627.07		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2222874.48		-293726.18		1929148.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15977419.35		-10222038.99		5755380.36		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		997590.5		-174683.28		822907.22		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		953962.09		-91459.15		862502.94		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23412574.78		-5058806.26		18353768.52		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2806382		-1403191		1403191		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5114.88		0		5114.88		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1648081.92		-279692.82		1368389.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21500		-4252		17248		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		8442924		-549055.09		7893868.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11589412.74		-1390599.93		10198812.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		426187.83		-98903.9100000001		327283.92		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16367.5		-3000		13367.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1600		0		1600		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3715479.54		-684820.83		3030658.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		621644.13		-163960.58		457683.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6218716		-1937759.04		4280956.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.1		0		159.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80000		0		80000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		648218.55		-374423		273795.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84999.96		-7083.37		77916.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		884445.87		-477914.24		406531.63		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		720291.49		-178059.39		542232.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		677399.41		-192951.18		484448.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5797220.87		-2188853.96		3608366.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Encumbrance		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		799663.38		-701764.65		97898.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0		917.54		-3900		-2982.46		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		-0.0000000022		549055.09		-8442924		-7893868.91		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-254254.81000018		35485780		-120156025.99		-84924500.8000002		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-626677.38		0.00		0.00		-626677.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-7971914.13		0.00		0.00		-7971914.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - NOT AVAILABLE		b-PD04 - NOT AVAILABLE		-127792.21		0.00		0.00		-127792.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF01 - District Attorney - State Asset Forfeitures		-499282.22		0.00		0.00		-499282.22		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AF02 - District Attorney - Department of Justice  Asset Forfeitures		-20798.97		0.00		0.00		-20798.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-ARPT - Airport Acquisition & Development Grant Match		-18000		0.00		0.00		-18000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS01 - Spay-Neuter Program & Education		-36586.21		0.00		0.00		-36586.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-AS02 - Spay-Neuter Donations		-81816.71		0.00		0.00		-81816.71		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAAF - CA STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND		-104490.26		0.00		0.00		-104490.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAID - CAL ID FUND ALLOCATION		-459460.71		0.00		0.00		-459460.71		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAL2 - CalAIM PATH Grant Round 2		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CAL3 - CalAIM PATH Grant Round 3		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CALM - CA MULTIJURISDICTIONAL METHAMPHETAMINE ENFORCEMENT TEAM		-17834.1		0.00		0.00		-17834.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CE01 - Consumer/Environmental Trust		-298833.66		0.00		0.00		-298833.66		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVAU - CIVIL AUTOMATION FUND		-38234.85		0.00		0.00		-38234.85		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-CVVM - CIVIL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FUND		-858993.01		0.00		0.00		-858993.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-DYGE - DRUG AND YOUTH GANG EDUCATION FUND		-77688.26		0.00		0.00		-77688.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-EF01 - Victims of Crime Emergency Fund		-9400.76		0.00		0.00		-9400.76		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-GTF - GANG TASK FORCE FUND		-23569.56		0.00		0.00		-23569.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-LCPP - LOCAL CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAM FUND		-3747.01		0.00		0.00		-3747.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-OWMH - Officer Wellness and Mental Health Grant		-39003.47		0.00		0.00		-39003.47		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PD03 - PUBLIC DEFENSE PILOT PROGRAM		-343075.29		0.00		0.00		-343075.29		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PD

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-PROJ - PROJECT DEPOSITS LAND USE		-1262383.84		0.00		0.00		-1262383.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-RE01 - Real Estate Fraud		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-VC01 - Victims Ceremony Funds		-9992.05		0.00		0.00		-9992.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DA

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-193P - Restricted PEG Fee Fund Balance		-4199550.96		0.00		0.00		-4199550.96		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		IT

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-A589 - AB 589 Restricted Revenue Tax Collector		-145439.5		0.00		0.00		-145439.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		TREAS

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-OAK - FORA Oak Woodland Conservation Plan		-18713		0.00		0.00		-18713		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-SSCP - State Supplementation for County Assessors Program		-245857.09		0.00		0.00		-245857.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-CSCI - Clinic Services Capital Improvements Marina Clinic		-2125000		0.00		0.00		-2125000		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-CUPA - CUPA- Restricted fund		-726147.61		0.00		0.00		-726147.61		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-FQHC - Clinic Services FQHC Liability		-17051767.51		0.00		0.00		-17051767.51		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-GRTR - HD Admin Restricted Grant Revenue		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-HLMT - Bicycle Helmet Safety Education		-7608.19		0.00		0.00		-7608.19		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-INSS - Injury Child Safety Seat Program		-50593.42		0.00		0.00		-50593.42		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LDFL - County Disposal Sites / Landfills		-40797.14		0.00		0.00		-40797.14		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LLPR - Reserve for Lead Litigation Reimbursement		-3668657.15		0.00		0.00		-3668657.15		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPEH - Environmental Health Lead Paint Litigation		-191144.71		0.00		0.00		-191144.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-LPPH - Children's Medical Services Lead Paint Litigation		-95560.71		0.00		0.00		-95560.71		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-OPIO - OPIOID Settlement		-1016375.03		0.00		0.00		-1016375.03		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-PTH3 - Path Cited Round 3		-894320.77		1794.15		0		-892526.62		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VRIF - Vital Records Indigent Fund Account		-163854.88		0.00		0.00		-163854.88		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-VTRC - Vital Records		-332537.27		0.00		0.00		-332537.27		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-WEST - Western Franchise		-194193.31		0.00		0.00		-194193.31		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-PARK - PARK IN LIEU FEES		-154291.7		0.00		0.00		-154291.7		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-PFMC - PARKS FOUNDATION DONATION		-80000		0.00		0.00		-80000		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CCAP - Community-Based Child Abuse Prevention		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-CTF - Childrens Trust Fund		-153276.22		0.00		0.00		-153276.22		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-EBT - DSS EBT Trust		-1991009.1		0.00		0.00		-1991009.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP1 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 1		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP2 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 2		-43784.99		0.00		0.00		-43784.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP3 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 3		-200590.15		0.00		0.00		-200590.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP4 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 4		-940039.77		0.00		0.00		-940039.77		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-HAP5 - Homeless Housing Assistance and Prevention Program Round 5		-1438417.39		0.00		0.00		-1438417.39		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3046 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Assistance		b-VRHB - Veterans Rehab Project		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		b-AGCM - Ag Commissioner Capital Improvements		-1464722		0.00		0.00		-1464722		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		b-ELEC - Elections Department Capital Equipment		-2282273.88		0.00		0.00		-2282273.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Elections

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3065 - General Capital Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-2080000		0.00		0.00		-2080000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3067 - Measure AA Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		-7014857.96		0.00		0.00		-7014857.96		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		14074604.12		0		-5666877.35		8407726.77000003		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		b-NMC - NMC Strategic Reserve Designation		-33500000		0.00		0.00		-33500000		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3111 - Strategic Commitment		 -Sub not entered		-68653237.22		0.00		0.00		-68653237.22		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3113 - General Fund Contingency		 -Sub not entered		-8367056.34		0.00		0.00		-8367056.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-10430651		0.00		0.00		-10430651		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3120 - Health Clinics		 -Sub not entered		-1520000		0.00		0.00		-1520000		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3121 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		-9743		0.00		0.00		-9743		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-1472894		0.00		0.00		-1472894		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3124 - Information Technology Charges Mitigation		 -Sub not entered		-3132889.04		0.00		0.00		-3132889.04		MIXED		MIXED		IT		IT

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3125 - Productivity Investment Program		 -Sub not entered		-0.42		0.00		0.00		-0.42		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3126 - Disaster Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		-2450000		0.00		0.00		-2450000		MIXED		MIXED		DEM		DEM

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3128 - Revenue Stabilization Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-3747424		0.00		0.00		-3747424		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3132 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2060098.63		0.00		0.00		-2060098.63		MIXED		MIXED		CAO		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3136 - Survey Monument Preservation Fund		 -Sub not entered		-5100		0.00		0.00		-5100		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-634.75		0.00		0.00		-634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		634.75		0.00		0.00		634.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		171038378.76		-94320422.5200001		76717956.2400001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1464346.62		-817950.25		646396.37		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3504242.80000001		-1891760.91		1612481.89000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7859349.63000001		-97974.05		7761375.58000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		545997.6		-10737.06		535260.54		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3680402.10999999		-53830.86		3626571.24999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1137750.64		-14128.43		1123622.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1470555.43		-18772.08		1451783.35		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25141.7		-405.02		24736.68		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26863.27		-315.69		26547.58		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42623.13		-419.9		42203.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		324405.25		-5827.75		318577.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101730.16		-1748.14		99982.02		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110046.74		-1637.36		108409.38		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20616972.68		-98738.78		20518233.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14727.7		-332.63		14395.07		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6172 - Educational Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15280210.17		-192697.6		15087512.57		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		462219.57		-256429.34		205790.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34503.46		-33400.72		1102.74		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117803.55		-77056.68		40746.87		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		0.00		2100.9		-1107.6		993.3		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		345924.43		-207151.79		138772.64		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		870885.340000003		-545202.32		325683.020000003		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6232 - Communication Charges - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67819		0		67819		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		723167.859999998		-500860.51		222307.349999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1221224.45		-663435.84		557788.609999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32770.1		-16976.45		15793.65		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6066815.29		-10322.93		6056492.36		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7643023.41		-20294.07		7622729.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167392		-83696		83696		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1004983.41		-4402.29		1000581.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127140.24		-6947.18		120193.06		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-DIEM - Per Diem		0.00		13080		-8595		4485		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		o-MILE - Mileage		0.00		11494.08		-8422.48		3071.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		169.42		-84.71		84.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		0.00		139934.1		-102954.1		36980		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229721.2		-156717.5		73003.7000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2443173.92		-1653889.46		789284.460000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6525.64		-4717.54		1808.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1350853.32		-528781.3		822072.020000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6331 - Dental Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		343888.73		-272354.86		71533.8699999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2251118.56		-1293721.39		957397.169999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		543383.65		-302851.76		240531.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		292044.78		-234625.71		57419.07		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133117.46		-86080.84		47036.62		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11983.79		-6793.79		5190		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		333825.64		-188862.05		144963.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46530.09		-29454.42		17075.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		455016.22		-259528.19		195488.03		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16431.66		-9218.39		7213.27		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30		-30		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7407.06		-4924.33		2482.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57590		-546		57044		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244		-244		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		640011.53		-547660.74		92350.7900000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10347563.95		-5409798.37		4937765.58		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		526178.819999999		-445301.799999999		80877.0199999996		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		434887.5		-267089.64		167797.86		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		704023.52		-358407		345616.52		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244950.34		-157596.74		87353.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		462		-231		231		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25388.37		-12460.37		12928		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127004.48		-568.01		126436.47		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94333.66		-49958.08		44375.58		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		698734.34		-452356.67		246377.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2400		-2400		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196287.45		-117512.87		78774.58		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1192040.25		-766039.53		426000.72		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33559.7		0		33559.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		886424.99		-538771.26		347653.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1306418.79		-2375053.24		-1068634.45		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6946669.55		-4201061.77		2745607.78		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		611286.62		-389769.81		221516.81		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		233155.47		-141696.32		91459.15		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14913810.51		-10426967.12		4486843.39		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3135982		-1632491		1503491		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38611.04		-22987.15		15623.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1813406.81		-949539.67		863867.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		756326.570000001		-482133.78		274192.790000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		216450.68		-163595.19		52855.49		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6832 - Elections		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8687.5		-4375.5		4312		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6833 - Purchases For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		0.00		1069722.1		-780216.01		289506.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4172675.8		-2765979.83		1406695.97		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1051147.94		-590149.96		460997.98		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		739904.020000001		-479879.68		260024.340000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22006.87		-15251.1		6755.77		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-3000		3000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		327001.09		0		327001.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		584.2		-584.2		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1514769.67		-842696.91		672072.759999998		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		275808		-3053		272755		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4535066.06999999		-2805942.47		1729123.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7011 - Out of Home Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6767811.79		-817640.72		5950171.07		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7012 - Public Assistance Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11866432		-1868082.03		9998349.96999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		697472		-486125.54		211346.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5153662.74		-1975852.35		3177810.39		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1425564.88		-1425286.44		278.4400000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5977621.35		-2611379.21		3366242.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73224641.71		-68134703.71		5089938		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16798228.64		-33280229.37		-16482000.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2641010.13		-2641010.13		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2327265.32		-1888743.54		438521.78		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8910		-4455		4455		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4651		-4651		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1485985.64		-864266.01		621719.63		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		330791.99		-332219.46		-1427.47		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		386227.69		-178735.79		207491.9		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		357290.62		-189904.9		167385.72		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5875315.58		-3640125.67		2235189.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1417329.51		-715564.86		701764.65		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5801237.67		-125859.12		5675378.55		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Expenditure		O-7811 - Contingencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000004		55097.22		-55097.22		-0.0000000004		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-DIEM - Per Diem		420		5865		-5865		420		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MEDI - Medical -1099 Box 6		-13467.85		102954.1		-36980		52506.25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-MILE - Mileage		199.66		4862.87		-4862.87		199.66		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rent -1099 Box 1		6507.12		0.00		0.00		6507.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-RENT - Rental of Uniforms and Safety Equipment		1952.47		1107.6		-993.3		2066.77		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		172568.52		766088.61		-289506.09		649151.040000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-20991715.4299999		55480544.1099997		-35350539.95		-861711.270000257		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2253.61		2016		-1008		-1245.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-221530.49		5463.78		-99792.53		-315859.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-803311.29		807604.9		-4293.61		0.0000000007		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-12751514.76		113384826.44		-109997446.18		-9364134.50000033		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.04		0.00		0.00		-0.04		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-7022.43		0.00		0.00		-7022.43		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2053 - TRAN Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX01 - 1099 Box 1 Rents		1053866.79		0.00		0.00		1053866.79		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		b-BX07 - 1099 Box 7 Non Employee Compensation		20774870.3899999		375676.97		-697.88		21149849.4799999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2074 - Welfare Aid Payments/Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-19959461.5799998		8129661.80999999		-7242008.97		-19071808.7399998		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2075 - Food Stamp Recoveries		 -Sub not entered		-1881097.74		4240.14		-113917.82		-1990775.42000001		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-1680723.62		0		-7805.55		-1688529.17		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-DIEM - Per Diem		-60		0		-30		-90		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-MILE - Mileage		-22.93		0		-12.73		-35.66		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		o-SVCS - Services-1099 Box 7		-1595.09		0.00		0.00		-1595.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ACO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		1678.0200000001		27637.01		-37891.95		-8576.9199999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2084 - CalWORKS AB118		 -Sub not entered		-2084		0.00		0.00		-2084		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-187501.61		0.00		0.00		-187501.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		14957.83		0.00		0.00		14957.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		269.82		0.00		0.00		269.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-180819.83		0.00		0.00		-180819.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		180629.35		0.00		0.00		180629.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction		0.00		0		-400		-400		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-142.23		0.00		0.00		-142.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PER

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2235 - Vendor Garnishments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6562.5		-6562.5		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-916		0		-26		-942		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		807411.97		0.00		0.00		807411.97		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-17513.89		0.00		0.00		-17513.89		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-15369.49		0.00		0.00		-15369.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-121875.53		0.00		0.00		-121875.53		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-122716.1		0.00		0.00		-122716.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-23404.96		0.00		0.00		-23404.96		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-374.95		0.00		0.00		-374.95		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-137064.14		35.43		-250.43		-137279.14		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-288689.03		3256.78		-6529.27		-291961.52		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-50.13		0.00		0.00		-50.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-11.8		0.00		0.00		-11.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-1157.02		0.00		0.00		-1157.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.875%		-1139.27		0.00		0.00		-1139.27		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-9636.57		0.00		0.00		-9636.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-56.93		0.00		0.00		-56.93		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-944.55		0.00		0.00		-944.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-21972.03		0.00		0.00		-21972.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-79.13		0.00		0.00		-79.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-92351.16		0.00		0.00		-92351.16		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		-3.38		173.44		-346.88		-176.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-ADMN - Sales & Use Tax Payable - ADMN		-311.51		0.00		0.00		-311.51		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-MRNA - Sales & Use Tax Payable - MRNA		-0.24		0.00		0.00		-0.24		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-NOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - NOST		0.13		0.00		0.00		0.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SLTX - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SLTX		0.54		0.00		0.00		0.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-SOST - Sales & Use Tax Payable - SOST		-0.61		0.00		0.00		-0.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		135164.44		104025.48		-87841.08		151348.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		 -Sub not entered		75		0.00		0.00		75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2346 - Division of Measurement Standards		 -Sub not entered		-9405.7		1557.6		-975.8		-8823.9		MIXED		MIXED		AG		AG

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		b-ASCS - City of Salinas licenses and adoption		-1900		0.00		0.00		-1900		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		70		0.00		0.00		70		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2520 - Foster Care Trust		 -Sub not entered		-14931.1		109865.96		-133415.81		-38480.95		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2525 - IHSS Collections		 -Sub not entered		-75695.0700000001		4761.02		-9387.46		-80321.51		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-450		-450		MIXED		MIXED		Recorder		Recorder

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-CBDI - Centro Binacional Desarrollo Indigena Oaxaqueno		0		0		-16763		-16763		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-FIVE - First 5		0		0		-3304		-3304		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-GKID - Go Kids		0		12867		-28893		-16026		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2554 - Health Collections		b-TRL1 - Tobacco Retail License City of Salinas		-60098.86		0.00		0.00		-60098.86		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2558 - TID Assessment		 -Sub not entered		-1547.37		0.00		0.00		-1547.37		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-50		0.00		0.00		-50		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2602 - County Counsel Litigation		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-68869		160024.08		-139749		-48593.92		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2609 - County Counsel		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CC		CC

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2620 - Children's Wrap Around		 -Sub not entered		-2862795.25		389389.26		-489425.88		-2962831.87		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2630 - Intercept Revolving Fund		 -Sub not entered		-379657.77		0.00		0.00		-379657.77		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2631 - District Attorney - Asset Seizure Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-102719.37		0.00		0.00		-102719.37		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		 -Sub not entered		2200		2466		-3433		1233		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-BAIL - WFB Cash Bail Account		0		27550		-27550		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		0

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-CIVL - Sheriff's Dept Civil Division Bank Account #1960		-211389.49		0.00		0.00		-211389.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-NARC - WFB Narcotics Account		-5523.6		41.41		-6.36		-5488.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PARK - Parks Security Deposit		-5000		0.00		0.00		-5000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		b-PRIS - WFB Prisoner Trust Fund		-505432.26		0.00		0.00		-505432.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		96255.1100000001		2698		-178		98775.1100000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2701 - Child Support Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2702 - Federal Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		-1015414.27999997		0		-8418900		-9434314.27999997		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2703 - Federal Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		-2136736.11000001		779820		-3248186		-4605102.11000001		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2704 - Federal Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2715 - Medi-Cal Administration Advance		 -Sub not entered		-762438.25		0		-8571885		-9334323.25		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2716 - State Welfare Administration Advances		 -Sub not entered		-635932.689999998		0		-6086700		-6722632.69		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2717 - State Welfare Program Advance		 -Sub not entered		-856813.999999985		856814		-3911349		-3911348.99999999		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2718 - State Aging Program Advances		 -Sub not entered		-117386.74		0.00		0.00		-117386.74		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-HPRP - Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing Program Federal Adv		-195802.82		0.00		0.00		-195802.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-PAWS - Pet Assistance and Support Program		-85.13		0.00		0.00		-85.13		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-WSFR - 2023 Winter Storms Flood Relief Grant (WS23 01 0270)		-7240004.54		0.00		0.00		-7240004.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DEM

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		162255.21		0.00		0.00		162255.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		-32		0.00		0.00		-32		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2751 - Recorder's S.B. 2277 Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2847 - Child Development Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2871 - Deposits For PBI (Deferred Revenue)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ARPA - ARPA Funds Section 9901		-463314.82		0.00		0.00		-463314.82		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-AS01 - State County Assessors' Partnership Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		ASS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-467472.45		0.00		0.00		-467472.45		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DEM

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHBP - EHB Permit Deposit		40481.9999999994		2403931.49		0		2444413.49		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HCD

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-EHLP - Environmental Health Local Primacy Delegation Agreement		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF1 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 1		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERF2 - Emergency Rent Assistance Federal Program 2		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERFG - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant		-5560446.75		0.00		0.00		-5560446.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERG2 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant Disbursement 2		-4117169.56		0.00		0.00		-4117169.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERG3 - Encampment Resolution Funding Grant Disbursement 3		-5927714.98		0.00		0.00		-5927714.98		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERS1 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 1		-166792.71		0.00		0.00		-166792.71		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-ERS2 - Emergency Rent Assistance State Program 2		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-FEMA - Federal-Public Assistance		-66554		0.00		0.00		-66554		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		DSS

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-GOBZ - Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		CAO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-LAGP - Reserve for SB1383LAGP		-193799.53		0.00		0.00		-193799.53		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PW

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-LJAG - LOCAL JURISDICTION ASSISTANCE GRANT		-243578.35		0.00		0.00		-243578.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-OPIA - OPIOID Abatement Fund Settlement		-7165054.05		0		-1934520.2		-9099574.25		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-OPP - Environmental Health Used Oil Payment Program		15739.8999999998		0.00		0.00		15739.8999999998		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-PROB - Probation Deferred Revenue		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-PTIG - USDA Process and Technology Improvement Grant		-218078.53		0.00		0.00		-218078.53		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		AG

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-TCE - THE CALIFORNIA ENDOWMENT GRANT		-31706.88		0.00		0.00		-31706.88		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-563345.65		17830.31		0		-545515.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2887 - Pre-Sentence Investigation and Supervisory Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		b-OPIO - OPIOID Subdivision Fund Settlement		-2743332.43		0.00		0.00		-2743332.43		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1715462.96		1715462.96		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-22437973.65		22437973.65		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-5996490.15		5996490.15		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-1295272.02		0.00		0.00		-1295272.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4020 - Property Tax In-Lieu of VLF		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		203434.82		-372412.05		-168977.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-83634.63		-83634.63		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3188471.9		-4425013.94		-1236542.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4070 - Transaction & Use Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6084215.08		-7298044.13		-1213829.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4100 - Transient Occupancy Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10482529.65		-10497077.59		-14547.9400000051		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4110 - Real Property Transfer Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-905442.04		-905442.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20		-20		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4130 - Cannabis Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		999141.85		-999141.85		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4200 - Animal Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4220 - Business Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20418		-5426717.31		-5406299.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86572.31		-4598917.77		-4512345.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4260 - Zoning Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38299.32		-1143973.73		-1105674.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4270 - Franchises		 -Sub not entered		0.00		535277.74		-1557544.33		-1022266.59		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4275 - PEG Fees Received		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106126.84		-106126.84		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		r-MARL - Marriage Licenses/Permits		0.00		0		-44656		-44656		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122195		-151650.76		-29455.76		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25184.38		-308381.47		-283197.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1931.5		-69441.73		-67510.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		r-AFSP - Asset Forfeiture/Seized Property		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41586.05		-2026499.96		-1984913.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4550 - Penalties and Costs on Delinquent Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21871.6		-53004.8		-31133.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34634.91		-34634.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21597		-131726.65		-110129.65		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-151234.34		-151234.34		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		563065.05		-1126130.1		-563065.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4900 - State Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13817920.34		-15408250.39		-1590330.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19232129.29		-17548779.69		1683349.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1756791.83		-4924148.04		-3167356.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-4985 - Tobacco Program (Prop 99)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5000 - State Aid - Agriculture		 -Sub not entered		0.00		260035.12		-474917.25		-214882.13		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5011 - State Aid - Construction Operating Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5025 - State Veterans' Affairs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		249507		-266382		-16875		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8106909.42		-11871589.96		-3764680.54		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3069927.16		-7104649.76		-4034722.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5075 - SB 90 Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		161797		-4701692		-4539895		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5095 - Peace Officer Training (Post)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1289.4		-1289.4		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5100 - Federal - In-Lieu Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5116		-5116		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5200 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22988283		-24721583.29		-1733300.29		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5225 - Federal Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3862699.52		-6898963.18		-3036263.66		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78035		-78035		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		r-SNP - Federal School Nutrition Program		0.00		27965.14		-27965.14		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14714486.21		-22898758.26		-8184272.04999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-F5GR - First 5 Grant		0.00		10587		-11491		-904		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		538218.68		-538218.68		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5355 - Aid from City/County		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10337.95		-27771.88		-17433.93		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5400 - Assessment and Tax Collection Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6483.79		-88281.83		-81798.0400000001		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5430 - Auditing and Accounting Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5460 - Election Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3500000		-3500000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5475 - Legal Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112801.4		-360531.07		-247729.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9595.22		-455040.83		-445445.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5520 - Agricultural Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94900.57		-300540.65		-205640.08		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5535 - Civil Process Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-558541.53		-558541.53		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5550 - Estate Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-110795.32		-110795.32		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5560 - Humane Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5570 - Law Enforcement Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		435849.31		-839726.76		-403877.45		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3184.53		-513548.92		-510364.39		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3061851.37		-16470006.25		-13408154.88		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5660 - Children's Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40		-40		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5685 - Adoption Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62607		-806568.670000001		-743961.67		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-BMGS - Building Maintenance and Grounds Service		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-ICF - Installment Collection Fees		0.00		4.12		0		4.12		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1639677.83		-2607982.64		-968304.809999999		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6671.7		-6671.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54112.69		-6447260		-6393147.31		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5860 - Tobacco Settlement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		116854.86		-17769.41		99085.45		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24034.95		-47923.42		-23888.47		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5875 - Cash Overages/Shortages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20		-3.55		16.45		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42828		-116350		-73522		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		001				001 - General				Revenue		R-5995 - Extraordinary Items		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-6061495.34		0		-397962.37		-6459457.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		6059137.96		0.00		0.00		6059137.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		538035.59		-270491.06		267544.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1518.64		-759.32		759.32		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49113.74		0		49113.74		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13893.58		0		13893.58		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4023.32		0		4023.32		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3860.75		0		3860.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		269.42		0		269.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		463.61		0		463.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		489.03		0		489.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1261.57		0		1261.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		413.56		0		413.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45.9		0		45.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63375.35		-13060.24		50315.11		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3633.6		-1816.8		1816.8		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-52762.65		397962.37		-394270.24		-49070.5199999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		55120.03		0.00		0.00		55120.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11853949.76		88.28		-1292307.33		10561730.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		9732.46		0.00		0.00		9732.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51365		-51365		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51365		-51365		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-12590653.51		0.00		0.00		-12590653.51		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1686723.05		-854596.4		832126.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75667.57		-37983.94		37683.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144585.42		0		144585.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51637.46		0		51637.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13178.26		0		13178.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11239.52		0		11239.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		662.78		0		662.78		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		948.6		0		948.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000.6		0		1000.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3745.54		0		3745.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1204.42		0		1204.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145.16		0		145.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		174807.03		-42538.77		132268.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7558.88		-3779.44		3779.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2582.04		0		2582.04		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52200.51		-24964.97		27235.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24964.97		-27235.54		-2270.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-16091.62		0.00		0.00		-16091.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-43833.74		1262723.16		-1234205.74		-15316.3200000003		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-2.16		0.00		0.00		-2.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		16036.52		0.00		0.00		16036.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		716284.51		1799.14		0		718083.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		-34826.62		0		-76.5		-34903.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-4902.15		0		-10.77		-4912.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2682 - State Hwy 1-County Widening Project		 -Sub not entered		-458.73		0		-1.01		-459.74		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		94765.28		238.02		0		95003.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-5314272.98		6177.31		-4714001.21000001		-10022096.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		-23695.3		0.00		0.00		-23695.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-1707.89		0.00		0.00		-1707.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		5350492.36		0.00		0.00		5350492.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5848285.61		-2980733.49		2867552.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25315.74		-13234.54		12081.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61571.74		-30822.61		30749.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		494981.5		-859.39		494122.11		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175709.34		-289.45		175419.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41125.74		-67.69		41058.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71572.69		0		71572.69		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2766.12		-9.2		2756.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1162.8		0		1162.8		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1226.55		0		1226.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23644.04		-135.16		23508.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7697.22		-105.39		7591.83		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		888.96		0		888.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		843493.18		-3952.12		839541.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16675.68		-8337.84		8337.84		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8034		0		8034		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-296040.7		0.00		0.00		-296040.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-116653.67		4712102.13000001		-4589878.92000001		5569.540000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		401597.23		0.00		0.00		401597.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-17.05		0.00		0.00		-17.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		298		0.00		0.00		298		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.01		-3.35		-3.34		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-227918.75		0.00		0.00		-227918.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		224304.21		0.00		0.00		224304.21		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3614.54		0.00		0.00		3614.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-3469009.19		99.74		-277831.98		-3746741.43		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3860.91		-3860.91		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3860.91		-3860.91		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		3331259.14		0.00		0.00		3331259.14		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101446		0		101446		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		368860.99		-188021.91		180839.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6366.3		-3183.15		3183.15		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29562.29		0		29562.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11733.55		0		11733.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2744.14		0		2744.14		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3245		0		3245		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105.1		0		105.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1056.92		-45.58		1011.34		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		347.99		-15.13		332.86		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40.5		0		40.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40237.48		-8005.93		32231.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400		-200		200		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6898.72		-3449.36		3449.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3449.36		-3449.36		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-14471.36		274443.33		-265389.01		-5417.0399999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		152221.41		0		-101446		50775.41		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741279.97		0.00		0.00		741279.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-741382.59		0.00		0.00		-741382.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		102.62		0.00		0.00		102.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		35855605.36		48136955.95		-41578119.7900002		42414441.5199998		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-300P - Resource Management Agency - Petty Cash		300		0.00		0.00		300		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		152263.42		76987.15		-152263.42		76987.15		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1877104.32		5487981.17		-1942143.2		5422942.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1403 - Due From Other Agencies		 -Sub not entered		1826049.48		0		-1826049.48		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		99753.79		0		-13129.11		86624.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85385		-85385		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76319.52		-76319.52		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2228929.13		-2228929.13		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154677.23		-154677.23		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17708.05		-17708.05		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1700		-1700		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9939.16		-9939.16		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69476.37		-69476.37		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-6000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30363.83		-30363.83		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4700		-4700		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4170		-4170		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300000		-300000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		195		-195		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30951872.27		-30951872.27		0.0000000112		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		948598.02		-948598.020000001		-0.0000000009		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1588102.57		-1588542.12		-439.5499999996		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6324.65		-6324.65		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7581.12		-7581.12		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13599.94		-13599.94		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1022314.66		-1022314.66		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20502106.01		-20502106.01		-0.0000000037		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		5260.45		58032002.0800001		-58031562.53		5700.0000000894		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-74350.6		13129.11		0		-61221.49		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-MSRX - MSRX-Transportation Safety and Investment Plan		-13792956.88		0		-1963189.17		-15756146.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-SB1 - SB1-Local Streets and Roads Funding Program		-10814083.06		5564095.77		0		-5249987.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1634593.14		1963189.17		-5577224.88		-5248628.85		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-101446		-101446		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2986416.29		-1436138.47		1550277.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76003		-31021.64		44981.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25469.61		-12337.42		13132.19		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310645.94		-7755.4		302890.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83667.48		0		83667.48		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105154.81		0		105154.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24734.63		0		24734.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31801.93		0		31801.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1697.62		0		1697.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2161.79		0		2161.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2280.31		0		2280.31		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10652.74		0		10652.74		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3511.32		0		3511.32		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		471768		0		471768		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		388.92		0		388.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		419946.09		-76481.3		343464.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81577.2099999999		-44903.81		36673.3999999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4878.68		0		4878.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87632.8499999999		-43572.26		44060.5899999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14535.37		-7575.3		6960.07		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		634.86		-317.43		317.43		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87796.03		-43300.11		44495.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49882.92		0		49882.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2096756.04		0		2096756.04		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28885		0		28885		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3204.72		0		3204.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4029605		-2099843.91		1929761.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178195.84		-78290.35		99905.49		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5760		-2880		2880		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29839.04		-15189.34		14649.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3424.8		-1023.99		2400.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139.8		-69.9		69.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5344.46		-2672.23		2672.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3207.3		-1518.8		1688.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19482		0		19482		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74.58		0		74.58		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12172.92		-6086.46		6086.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		157953.28		-77509.61		80443.67		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2422.86		-1613.33		809.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37169.89		-18159		19010.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		493.09		-185.24		307.85		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1262.92		-693.22		569.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48		0		48		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28684.29		0		28684.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3997.04		0		3997.04		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		375975.24		-2745		373230.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1855.96		-667.98		1187.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2920131.08		-19097.53		2901033.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		390		-195		195		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19954257.46		-9602378.7		10351878.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37920.63		-28243.09		9677.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1360482.97		-632964.570000001		727518.4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		892720.07		-444793.14		447926.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2646.98		-1323.49		1323.49		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1149614.18		-25271.48		1124342.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6514.89		-5476.91		1037.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		319478.12		0		319478.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		455061.13		-229714.78		225346.35		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		181250		-88100		93150		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133512		-133512		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		690113		-1249786		-559673		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4343282.95		-4343282.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1763762.43		-1763762.43		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1074388.4		-1074388.4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29160.04		-15560.1		13599.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2044628.92		-1022314.46		1022314.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40973889.51		-17918710.6		23055178.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-58.56		0.00		0.00		-58.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		296040.7		1809.38		-1809.38		296040.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2460541.99		32706134.29		-34473703.65		-4228111.35000004		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-198250.51		1043565.23		-1163632.31		-318317.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-125603.32		125603.32		-402730.79		-402730.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-261793.57		2192985.67		-2482060.61		-550868.509999998		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-150.72		0.00		0.00		-150.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-456717.26		1763762.43		-1763762.43		-456717.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		2370.33		63.92		-63.92		2370.33		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		420.03		0.00		0.00		420.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-3278.88		0.00		0.00		-3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		3278.88		0.00		0.00		3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2235 - Vendor Garnishments		 -Sub not entered		2201.7		0.00		0.00		2201.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2792.89		0.00		0.00		2792.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-27.24		0.00		0.00		-27.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-381.24		0.00		0.00		-381.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-448.01		2.56		-5.12		-450.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1287.47		0.00		0.00		-1287.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.26		0.00		0.00		-0.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-26.22		0.00		0.00		-26.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-2732.24		0.00		0.00		-2732.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-120.45		113.77		-227.54		-234.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-1.73		0.00		0.00		-1.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-10.18		0.00		0.00		-10.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-8.12		0.00		0.00		-8.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-1.08		0.00		0.00		-1.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-6.52		0.00		0.00		-6.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-476.82		0.00		0.00		-476.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		-0.95		0.00		0.00		-0.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		823.83		230.66		-115.33		939.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-1054		0.00		0.00		-1054		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-353397.3		9363		-117014.49		-461048.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z2 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 2 - Greater Salinas		-344492.63		0		-127505.32		-471997.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z3 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 3 - Peninsula/So Coast		-162225.74		0		-41933.73		-204159.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z4 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 4 - South County		-77536.08		0		-33167.37		-110703.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		-2737534.31		165365.59		-220419.82		-2792588.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		-3843831.71		273358.48		-340481.05		-3910954.28		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2654 - Land Use Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		-200011.32		0		-2374.14		-202385.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-116683.45		0		-5884.14		-122567.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2682 - State Hwy 1-County Widening Project		 -Sub not entered		-34278.05		0		-361.49		-34639.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		-1066550.49		37501.95		-111238.55		-1140287.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1281810.1		0.00		0.00		-1281810.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-67399.75		-67399.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-76952.98		76952.98		-381030.24		-381030.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1826049.48		-9975719.98		-8149670.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-896		-896		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150000.22		-321886.6		-171886.38		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		215151.47		-401302.35		-186150.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4800 - State Highway Users Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		954954.62		-18773812.53		-17818857.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14859.29		-246141.4		-231282.11		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5011 - State Aid - Construction Operating Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		725486		-1450972		-725486		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1267915.27		-1267915.27		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6755		-6755		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5250 - Federal Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		486852.72		-1921947.19		-1435094.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5260 - Federal Aid - Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		607368.51		-9276049.99		-8668681.48		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5270 - Federal Aid - Forest Reserve Revenue		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5204.77		-5204.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117074		-175611		-58537		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212213.09		-212213.09		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16189.2		-679780.93		-663591.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206215.47		-2479027.56		-2272812.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-63.92		-63.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16797.56		-31463.76		-14666.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		971		-22391		-21420		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5262992.37		-5262992.37		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-6459457.71		6508528.23		-49070.52		0.0000000009		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		6453408.2		0		-6453408.2		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5207.98		-5207.98		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-49070.52		49070.52		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		55120.03		0		-55120.03		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10561730.71		842844.32		-11404575.03		0.0000000035		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		9732.46		0		-9732.46		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-11326630.19		11326630.19		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3352.01		-3352.01		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.04		-0.04		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.48		-6.48		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2270.57		-2270.57		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2270.57		2270.57		0		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-16091.62		16091.62		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-15316.32		15336.41		-20.09		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		2976.16		-2976.16		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-2.16		2.16		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		16036.52		0		-16036.52		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		718083.65		845.84		-718929.49		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		-34903.12		34932.92		-29.8		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-4912.92		4917.11		-4.19		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2682 - State Hwy 1-County Widening Project		 -Sub not entered		-459.74		460.14		-0.4		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		95003.3		111.91		-95115.21		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-10022096.88		10347169.4		-325072.52		0.0000000019		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		-23695.3		23695.3		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-1707.89		1707.89		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		9936093.05		0		-9936093.05		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3220.89		-3220.89		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67.54		-67.54		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21.78		-21.78		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.09		-5.09		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.79		-0.79		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.92		-25.92		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-296040.7		296040.7		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		5569.54		3609.38		-9178.92		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		401597.23		0		-401597.23		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-17.05		17.05		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		298		0		-298		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.2		-2.2		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-227918.75		227918.75		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		224304.21		0		-224304.21		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3614.54		0		-3614.54		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-3746741.43		3752158.47		-5417.04		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		3599937.06		0		-3599937.06		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		101446		0		-101446		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5417.04		5417.04		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		50775.41		0		-50775.41		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741279.97		102.62		-741382.59		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-741382.59		741382.59		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		102.62		0		-102.62		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		42414441.52		58073029.45		-64103493.9899999		36383976.9800001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-300P - Resource Management Agency - Petty Cash		300		0.00		0.00		300		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76987.15		76264.37		-76987.15		76264.37		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5422942.29		6824162.65		-5497268.86		6749836.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		86624.68		23466.06		-23695.3		86395.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91540.61		-91540.61		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84209.83		-84209.83		-0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4489878.18		-4480896.18		8981.9999999981		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125549.61		-125549.61		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48938.88		-48938.88		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2298.45		-2298.45		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79082.43		-79082.43		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18385.27		-18385.27		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88777.82		-88777.82		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22250.69		-22250.69		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5946		-5946		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1682.76		-1682.76		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-6000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12490135.81		-12490135.81		0.0000000093		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		781474.04		-781474.04		-0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		826529.41		-826529.41		-0.0000000003		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4293.57		-4293.57		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7672.82		-7672.82		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		313380.4		-313380.4		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1266040.28		-1266040.28		-0.0000000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16426238.3		-15675987.79		750250.509999992		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		5700		36470072.65		-37229305.16		-753532.509999968		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-61221.49		0		-25173.95		-86395.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-MSRX - MSRX-Transportation Safety and Investment Plan		-15756146.05		0		-4575424.18		-20331570.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-SB1 - SB1-Local Streets and Roads Funding Program		-5249987.29		2865491.5		0		-2384495.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-9997733.73		24812632.76		-14933504.28		-118605.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-101446		101446		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13608150.87		-6792054.35		6816096.51999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46684.98		-23342.49		23342.49		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111428.96		-54595.36		56833.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1239077.04		-967.46		1238109.58		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77737.8		0		77737.8		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		424595.31		-278.21		424317.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101836.64		-65.06		101771.58		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212562		-584		211978		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6383.93		-27.6		6356.33		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5665.36		0		5665.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5975.97		0		5975.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45806.74		-321.4		45485.34		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14978.7		-105.91		14872.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7795.17		0		7795.17		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		477640.92		0		477640.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1713.12		-8.1		1705.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1938473.14		-239882.38		1698590.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64895.12		-34310.2		30584.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5555.48		-350.07		5205.41		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122347.48		-64092.33		58255.1499999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22162.08		-12985.54		9176.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108375.8		-48319.14		60056.66		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		192483		0		192483		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2412852.96		0		2412852.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31948.52		0		31948.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9794.52		0		9794.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6026875.14		-2725464.55		3301410.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		904.42		-452.21		452.21		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193256.55		-98751.48		94505.0700000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15388		-7694		7694		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26303.74		-11222.99		15080.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3405.52		-3661.74		-256.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7491.46		-3745.73		3745.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4725.8		-2427.35		2298.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13872		0		13872		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109.27		-48.02		61.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165283.11		-65748.63		99534.48		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17744.52		-14331.19		3413.33		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87799.34		-17045.36		70753.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42858.59		-26258.69		16599.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		256.27		-52.56		203.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8029.51		-4071.65		3957.86		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3236.76		-841.38		2395.38		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30441.38		0		30441.38		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25661.2		-8079.12		17582.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		322652.5		0		322652.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10342		-5011		5331		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3408141.99		-197542.19		3210599.8		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19125		-6000		13125		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17291905.92		-9434848.13000001		7857057.79000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15423.82		-5895.81		9528.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1407271.4		-791654.12		615617.279999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5660022.47		-2769950.23		2890072.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		745		-360		385		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1448515.47		0		1448515.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5624.21		-2726.99		2897.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		734722.62		-63384.71		671337.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		460680.649999999		-224558.7		236121.949999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5050		-5050		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		267178		-133589		133589		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2349967		-280328		2069639		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5894520		-5894520		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1366643.88		-1366643.88		-0.0000000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1992.15		-1992.15		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2173109.99		-2173109.99		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		547143.3		-246569.65		300573.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		959348.88		-479674.44		479674.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21573634.47		-5852688.92		15720945.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		727526.65		-15249.89		712276.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-58.56		0.00		0.00		-58.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		296040.7		786.22		-296826.92		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4228111.35		23180339.46		-26922717.15		-7970489.03999996		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-318317.59		882460.25		-850509.11		-286366.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-402730.79		402730.79		-1362710.95		-1362710.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-550868.51		10583035.82		-10714888.69		-682721.380000018		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-150.72		0.00		0.00		-150.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-456717.26		1823361.14		-1366643.88		0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		2370.33		2976.16		-5346.49		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		420.03		0.00		0.00		420.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-3278.88		0.00		0.00		-3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		3278.88		0.00		0.00		3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2235 - Vendor Garnishments		 -Sub not entered		2201.7		0.00		0.00		2201.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2792.89		0.00		0.00		2792.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-27.24		0.00		0.00		-27.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-381.24		0.00		0.00		-381.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-450.57		0.00		0.00		-450.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1287.47		0.00		0.00		-1287.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.26		0.00		0.00		-0.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-26.22		0.00		0.00		-26.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-2732.24		0.00		0.00		-2732.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-234.22		159.38		-318.76		-393.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		0.00		0		-17.05		-17.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-1.73		0.00		0.00		-1.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-10.18		0.00		0.00		-10.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-8.12		0.00		0.00		-8.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-1.08		0.00		0.00		-1.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-6.52		0.00		0.00		-6.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-476.82		0		-2.16		-478.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		-0.95		0.00		0.00		-0.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		939.16		323.55		-164.17		1098.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-1054		0.00		0.00		-1054		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-CBTM - CANNABIS TRAFFIC MITIGATION FEE		0.00		0		-101220.22		-101220.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-461048.79		0		-81344.92		-542393.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z2 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 2 - Greater Salinas		-471997.95		1183.12		-89180.93		-559995.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z3 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 3 - Peninsula/So Coast		-204159.47		0		-28070.07		-232229.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z4 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 4 - South County		-110703.45		0		-47853.14		-158556.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		-2792588.54		67158.81		-132654.25		-2858083.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		-3910954.28		1018300.64		-391880.61		-3284534.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2654 - Land Use Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		-202385.46		0		-35964.82		-238350.28		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-122567.59		0		-27347.23		-149914.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2682 - State Hwy 1-County Widening Project		 -Sub not entered		-34639.54		0		-616.79		-35256.33		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		-1140287.09		113143.23		-105261.19		-1132405.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1281810.1		298		0		-1281512.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-67399.75		67399.75		-74433.47		-74433.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-381030.24		381030.24		-3053925.33		-3053925.33		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4887507.83		-12007328.95		-7119821.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1400		-1400		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		350		-233068.98		-232718.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		181548.62		-255133.7		-73585.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4800 - State Highway Users Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		816379.81		-20521989.88		-19705610.07		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186532.5		-709606.4		-523073.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5011 - State Aid - Construction Operating Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-725486		-725486		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-327698.46		-327698.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5250 - Federal Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1639265.19		-7107945.5		-5468680.31		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5260 - Federal Aid - Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4149860.14		-4810657.54		-660797.4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5270 - Federal Aid - Forest Reserve Revenue		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7677.98		-7677.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-110000		-110000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16200.38		-1378970.05		-1362769.67		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141833.22		-862988.58		-721155.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		2370.33		-2976.16		-605.83		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9587.4		-28126.95		-18539.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2511		-30853		-28342		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5626467		-5626467		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		178324		-356648		-178324		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36383976.98		93321200.0399999		-73085926.7399998		56619250.2800001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-300P - Resource Management Agency - Petty Cash		300		0.00		0.00		300		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76264.37		2418561.55		-8864.62		2485961.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6749836.08		5361763.67		-6749836.08		5361763.67		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		86395.44		0		-20418.55		65976.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-6000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88818.62		-88818.62		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133798.66		-133798.66		-0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5374777.25		-5383759.25		-8981.9999999991		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173435.62		-173435.62		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60638.88		-60638.88		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3193.95		-3193.95		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2765.5		-2765.5		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72253.93		-72253.93		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18266.83		-18266.83		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6813.62		-6813.62		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31897.35		-31897.35		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6250		-6250		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5760		-5760		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74750		-74750		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2700.43		-2700.43		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10450783.21		-10450783.21		0.0000000056		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2783264.04		-2783264.04		-0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7345051.52		-6993840.62		351210.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11618.68		-11618.68		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8603.94		-8603.94		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9400		-9400		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2298546.96		-2298546.96		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1910.75		-1910.75		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37153621.37		-37903871.88		-750250.509999998		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-753532.51		66572942.72		-66164921.11		-345510.900000013		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-86395.44		20418.55		0		-65976.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-MSRX - MSRX-Transportation Safety and Investment Plan		-20331570.23		9310124		-750699		-11772145.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-SB1 - SB1-Local Streets and Roads Funding Program		-2384495.79		750155		-3308029.67		-4942370.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0.00		0		-13276821.78		-13276821.78		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		4264893.92		17335550.45		-10080697.55		11519746.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15964158.03		-7977084.38		7987073.64999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1755.44		0		1755.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		671334.620000001		-331853.74		339480.880000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		178324		-178324		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1455065.99		-2040.86		1453025.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87314.4		0		87314.4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		178324		0		178324		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		512141.39		-1276.71		510864.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122289.72		-298.59		121991.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		289462.95		-149		289313.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6965.72		-9.2		6956.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6452.39		-22.8		6429.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6806.14		-24.05		6782.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44453.13		-250.74		44202.39		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14255.29		-81.39		14173.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8565.96		0		8565.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		521722.08		0		521722.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142.56		0		142.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2075014.83		-196442.71		1878572.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90912.78		-45825.15		45087.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5552.24		0		5552.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61318.0899999999		-33080.6		28237.4899999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22436.64		-12109.08		10327.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4201.17		-2025.2		2175.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		251842.99		-160432.56		91410.4300000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45378.96		0		45378.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2142120.96		0		2142120.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23828		0		23828		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6392.76		0		6392.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7821018.89		-4304177.6		3516841.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211613.12		-99705.65		111907.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		268.1		-134.05		134.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17522		-8611		8911		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129553.61		-66457.58		63096.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		587.5		-200		387.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3597.97		-2142.29		1455.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4793.34		-2466.82		2326.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15624		-2903.06		12720.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		291.11		-57.57		233.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		177322.13		-91258.68		86063.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43297.34		-20813.24		22484.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60277.21		-57217.98		3059.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36538.36		-19773.35		16765.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		373.66		-18.91		354.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5690.66		-2112.95		3577.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1302		0		1302		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35067.57		-2394.97		32672.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31147.92		-15573.96		15573.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		553699.32		-125199.35		428499.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11405		-6000		5405		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		911041.25		-9639.23		901402.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96938		-51694		45244		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5400.86		-2700.43		2700.43		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13568315.92		-7530967.68		6037348.24000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21384.89		-10082.93		11301.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5287570.84		-2683462.63		2604108.21		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8459936.4		-1636694.32		6823242.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23488		-22349		1139		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1347.46		-673.73		673.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1367972.74		-161484.51		1206488.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9504.77		-4999.17		4505.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		666682.85		0		666682.85		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		774216.63		-392149.28		382067.35		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		268386		-134193		134193		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		317320		-680701		-363381		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7244711.07		-7244711.07		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1607031.63		-1607031.63		0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2206.36		-2206.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68304		-61154		7150		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1915690.91		-752672.23		1163018.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7270.18		-7270.18		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67712631.75		-30486269.05		37226362.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4362941.47		-3292631.47		1070310		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51754.74		0		51754.74		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-58.56		58.56		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7970489.04		49432559.6499999		-50263400.32		-8801329.71000007		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-286366.45		721938.23		-804702.29		-369130.51		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1362710.95		1362710.95		-5361014.84		-5361014.84		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-682721.38		12550775.14		-12633304.25		-765250.489999987		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-150.72		0.00		0.00		-150.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1593531.63		-1593531.63		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		7803.66		-7803.66		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		420.03		0.00		0.00		420.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-3278.88		0.00		0.00		-3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		3278.88		0.00		0.00		3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2235 - Vendor Garnishments		 -Sub not entered		2201.7		0.00		0.00		2201.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2792.89		0.00		0.00		2792.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-27.24		0.00		0.00		-27.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-381.24		0.00		0.00		-381.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-450.57		0.00		0.00		-450.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1287.47		0.00		0.00		-1287.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.26		0.00		0.00		-0.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-26.22		0.00		0.00		-26.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-2732.24		0.00		0.00		-2732.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-393.6		931.64		-1854.64		-1316.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-17.05		0.00		0.00		-17.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-1.73		0.00		0.00		-1.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-10.18		0.00		0.00		-10.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-8.12		0.00		0.00		-8.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-1.08		0.00		0.00		-1.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-6.52		0.00		0.00		-6.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-478.98		0.00		0.00		-478.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		-0.95		0.00		0.00		-0.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1098.54		1745.06		-822.06		2021.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-1054		0.00		0.00		-1054		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-CBTM - CANNABIS TRAFFIC MITIGATION FEE		-101220.22		194506.84		-598400.25		-505113.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-542393.71		0		-37461.18		-579854.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z2 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 2 - Greater Salinas		-559995.76		0		-88900.35		-648896.11		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z3 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 3 - Peninsula/So Coast		-232229.54		0		-37126.3		-269355.84		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z4 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 4 - South County		-158556.59		0		-26640.33		-185196.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		-2858083.98		30464.81		-55710.27		-2883329.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		-3284534.25		531734.69		-378795.67		-3131595.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2654 - Land Use Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		-238350.28		0		-4580.23		-242930.51		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-149914.82		0		-2880.84		-152795.66		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2682 - State Hwy 1-County Widening Project		 -Sub not entered		-35256.33		0		-677.5		-35933.83		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		-1132405.05		136057.33		-122849.04		-1119196.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1281512.1		0		-107000		-1388512.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		0.00		0		-3220284.1		-3220284.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-74433.47		74433.47		-2485961.3		-2485961.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-3053925.33		3053925.33		-1350514.69		-1350514.69		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7165109.55		-17014895.38		-9849785.83		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-175		-175		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1979.77		-669771.79		-667792.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38640.44		-454701.73		-416061.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4800 - State Highway Users Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1621770.52		-22598219.06		-20976448.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16012.18		-791399.77		-775387.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5011 - State Aid - Construction Operating Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-725486		-725486		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2028926.54		-9255846.82		-7226920.28		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5250 - Federal Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4089294.07		-18827962.33		-14738668.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5260 - Federal Aid - Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-129028.06		-129028.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5270 - Federal Aid - Forest Reserve Revenue		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8410.68		-8410.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1329.47		-1516960.09		-1515630.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81467.19		-1030790.09		-949322.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-7803.66		-7803.66		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		639.8		-17327.25		-16687.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6000		-6000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24477877		-24477877		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		0		-172261		-172261		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		56440926.28		91897403.9		-102900229.14		45438101.0399997		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-300P - Resource Management Agency - Petty Cash		300		0.00		0.00		300		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2485961.3		2453514.08		-2418561.55		2520913.83		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5361763.67		5372870.4		-6391505.96		4343128.11		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		65976.89		14342.39		0		80319.28		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95331.07		-95331.0700000001		-0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83275.36		-83275.36		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2334374.67		-2334374.67		0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149364.7		-149364.7		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27500		-27500		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1650		-1650		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3258.15		-3258.15		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3624.81		-3624.81		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4485.68		-4485.68		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6593.65		-6593.65		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30692		-30692		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5938.24		-5938.24		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3253.21		-3253.21		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13500		-13500		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33630		-33630		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37500		-37500		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7823116.53		-7823116.53		0.0000000037		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1998772.06		-1998772.06		0.0000000009		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23714999.46		-24066210.36		-351210.899999965		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34060		-34060		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12600		-12600		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1048386.57		-1048386.57		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2375459.28		-2375459.28		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8706.96		-8706.96		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45959953.08		-45959953.08		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-345510.9		86181736.3799999		-85830525.48		5699.9999998957		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-65976.89		0		-14342.39		-80319.28		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-MSRX - MSRX-Transportation Safety and Investment Plan		-11772145.23		530266		0		-11241879.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-SB1 - SB1-Local Streets and Roads Funding Program		-4942370.46		438294.85		-2222715		-6726790.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-13276821.78		13276821.78		-6241041		-6241041		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-455391.31		8478098.39		-14245382.63		-6222675.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18069784.21		-9015160.84		9054623.36999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103920.83		-53161.28		50759.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		710026.37		-355677.16		354349.21		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1530452.91		-1241.52		1529211.39		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90378.48		0		90378.48		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		172261		0		172261		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		561536.43		-1047.63		560488.8		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135941.84		-245		135696.84		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		242136.22		-602.25		241533.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7603.8		0		7603.8		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7475.47		0		7475.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8292.19		0		8292.19		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43819.11		-492.05		43327.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13837.57		-155.38		13682.19		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10223.88		0		10223.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		491873		0		491873		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.77		0		6.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2011526.17		-61540.41		1949985.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76954.17		-38350.04		38604.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4802.99		0		4802.99		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2236		-1118		1118		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		156055.960000001		-71893.3		84162.6600000006		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23723.63		-14952.49		8771.14		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2284.45		-1217.61		1066.84		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135756.84		-68082.53		67674.3099999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43349		0		43349		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2641600		0		2641600		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25993		0		25993		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14919		0		14919		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3069983.02999999		-1591960.02		1478023.00999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		265874.7		-125805.5		140069.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14180.24		-7465.12		6715.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63474.71		-29678.61		33796.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11463.16		-5395.09		6068.07		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2445		-1222.5		1222.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1350.9		-675.45		675.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4979.7		-2261.45		2718.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15792		-3138.72		12653.28		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89.08		-50.79		38.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81702.46		-59866.37		21836.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36650.5		-20320.25		16330.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11689.56		-5364.01		6325.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51971.0700000001		-30439.79		21531.2800000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		597.35		-100.47		496.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4455.17		-2960.83		1494.34		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5470.47		-2784.56		2685.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1356		0		1356		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44942.13		-7670.55		37271.58		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36351.16		-18175.58		18175.58		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		570920.85		0		570920.85		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5896		-2948		2948		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15076		-7503		7573		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		438162.73		-6425.83		431736.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35263		-19909		15354		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8631.9		-4315.95		4315.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10382889.51		-5622008.58		4760880.92999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19223.9		-15331.5		3892.4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3792014.43000002		-1955121.59		1836892.84000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42423843.4099999		-24233997.42		18189845.9899999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34503.5		-17346.75		17156.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1384868.95		-120668.57		1264200.38		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62979.32		-31331.69		31647.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1288759.26		0		1288759.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		501770.55		-242659.62		259110.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8690.5		0		8690.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		525.02		0		525.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10206.93		-7957.84		2249.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		270052		-135026		135026		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1669009		0		1669009		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9574452		-936000		8638452		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4585881.45		-4585881.45		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		601258.9		-304004.45		297254.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2318960.83		-1075015.28		1243945.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34618.33		-17279.71		17338.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83054365.6099999		-57801481.52		25252884.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4427228.55		-4427228.55		-0.0000000019		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		302909.2		0		302909.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8801329.71		76880289.9000001		-73775146.1899999		-5696185.99999985		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-369130.51		1751941.44		-1641081.38		-258270.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5361014.84		5361014.84		-4549625.57		-4549625.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-765250.49		13129720.57		-13193749.82		-829279.740000017		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-150.72		0.00		0.00		-150.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2919147.45		-2919147.45		0.0000000009		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		98.04		-98.04		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		420.03		373.42		-793.45		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-3278.88		0.00		0.00		-3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		3278.88		0.00		0.00		3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2235 - Vendor Garnishments		 -Sub not entered		2201.7		0.00		0.00		2201.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2792.89		0.00		0.00		2792.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-27.24		0.00		0.00		-27.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-381.24		0.00		0.00		-381.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-450.57		0.00		0.00		-450.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1287.47		0.00		0.00		-1287.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.26		0.00		0.00		-0.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-26.22		0.00		0.00		-26.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-2732.24		0.00		0.00		-2732.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-1316.6		1061.47		-2524.29		-2779.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-17.05		0.00		0.00		-17.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-1.73		0.00		0.00		-1.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-10.18		0.00		0.00		-10.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-8.12		0.00		0.00		-8.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-1.08		0.00		0.00		-1.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-6.52		0.00		0.00		-6.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-478.98		0.00		0.00		-478.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		-0.95		0.00		0.00		-0.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		2021.54		2027.31		-1066.6		2982.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-1054		0.00		0.00		-1054		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-CBTM - CANNABIS TRAFFIC MITIGATION FEE		-505113.63		44729.5		-136283.78		-596667.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-579854.89		6479		-124701.33		-698077.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z2 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 2 - Greater Salinas		-648896.11		0		-116206.89		-765103		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z3 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 3 - Peninsula/So Coast		-269355.84		0		-33462.66		-302818.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z4 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 4 - South County		-185196.92		0		-21551.46		-206748.38		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		-2883329.44		0		-68805.78		-2952135.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		-3131595.23		401086.06		-516528.42		-3247037.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2654 - Land Use Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		-242930.51		0		-5435.31		-248365.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-152795.66		0		-3424.55		-156220.21		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2682 - State Hwy 1-County Widening Project		 -Sub not entered		-35933.83		0		-803.99		-36737.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		-1119196.76		0		-125744.04		-1244940.8		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1388512.1		1500000		-1400000		-1288512.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-3220284.1		2826301.97		0		-393982.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-2485961.3		4936364.48		-1988265.72		462137.460000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-1350514.69		1350514.69		-2518396.93		-2518396.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7287526.28		-19635105.81		-12347579.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-393384.1		-393384.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56228.72		-545890.88		-489662.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4800 - State Highway Users Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2897937.79		-26183097.22		-23285159.43		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71155.63		-845756.03		-774600.4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5011 - State Aid - Construction Operating Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-725486		-725486		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2826301.97		-2826301.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5250 - Federal Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4572512.34		-13032663.76		-8460151.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5260 - Federal Aid - Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		838165.92		-952993.2		-114827.28		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5270 - Federal Aid - Forest Reserve Revenue		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25415.34		-25415.34		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1322439		-1322439		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34409		-34409		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160679.44		-2303549.55		-2142870.11		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67993.75		-3186789.6		-3118795.85		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-98.04		-98.04		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279.62		-157458.29		-157178.67		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		828		-83132.55		-82304.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25222714		-25222714		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17338.62		-17338.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		45265840.04		66112576.92		-77639125.2099998		33739291.7500002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-300P - Resource Management Agency - Petty Cash		300		0.00		0.00		300		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2520913.83		2605429.15		-2453514.08		2672828.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4343128.11		9845887.85		-6647764.14		7541251.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		80319.28		0		-42062.68		38256.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108139.45		-108139.45		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98038.95		-98038.95		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		859180.53		-859180.530000001		-0.0000000003		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		183706.13		-183706.13		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153310.93		-153310.93		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3008		-3008		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5635.98		-5635.98		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5980.5		-5980.5		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36460.13		-36460.13		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6137.42		-6137.42		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6650		-6650		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65318.95		-65318.95		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6594235.47		-6594235.46999999		0.0000000093		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1511573.83		-1511573.83		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11891175.22		-11891175.22		0.0000000037		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5500		-5500		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10834.5		-10834.5		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1704011.61		-1704011.61		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		814103.8		-814103.8		-0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9482		-9482		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35182780.83		-35182780.83		0.0000000075		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		5700		59265264.2299999		-59265264.23		5699.9999999106		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-80319.28		42062.68		0		-38256.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-MSRX - MSRX-Transportation Safety and Investment Plan		-11241879.23		6720838.42		-74001		-4595041.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-SB1 - SB1-Local Streets and Roads Funding Program		-6726790.61		13149.12		0		-6713641.49		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-6241041		2616473.32		0		-3624567.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2434237.35		-2434237.35		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2397766.06		2508238.35		-9392523.54		-9282051.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20034369.06		-9983126.83		10051242.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370817.89		-186173.55		184644.34		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		455344.85		-229565.79		225779.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1766937.77		-220.18		1766717.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78741.12		0		78741.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		625534.62		-175.15		625359.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149530.96		-40.96		149490		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		260899.81		0		260899.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6898.58		0		6898.58		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7620.41		0		7620.41		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9585.71		0		9585.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47380.66		-190		47190.66		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14962.41		-60		14902.41		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11156.04		0		11156.04		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		504882		0		504882		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2144.4		0		2144.4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2258855.76		-10045.04		2248810.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120446.36		-60074.35		60372.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5693.76		0		5693.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1445.44		-722.72		722.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		179625.279999999		-98587.4900000001		81037.7899999992		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21316.78		-12197.5		9119.28		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		632.31		-462.24		170.07		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		174819.88		-95105.84		79714.0400000004		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28011		0		28011		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1739430		0		1739430		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43602		0		43602		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16732.32		0		16732.32		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1307624.45		-664432.8		643191.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		282848.93		-124829.78		158019.15		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229.42		-114.71		114.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25468.42		-12734.21		12734.21		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		257833.15		-123497.61		134335.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22509.26		-20410.51		2098.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2398.45		-2280.23		118.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2181.42		-1090.71		1090.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6058.25		-3133.5		2924.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14124		-2546.37		11577.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1434.5		-851.49		583.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40314.69		-16920.92		23393.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35414.66		-17707.33		17707.33		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25552.91		-14109.09		11443.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40001.68		-20408.24		19593.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2113.75		-120.63		1993.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11932.38		-5872.3		6060.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		387.08		-387.08		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1584		0		1584		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42697.11		-980.06		41717.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23700		-5100		18600		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		594731.56		0		594731.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		648		0		648		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12823		-6564		6259		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		683021.77		0		683021.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133780.9		-60466.95		73313.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8366901.42		-4232021.23		4134880.19		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30333.54		-13288.38		17045.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2085404.53		-1107569.51		977835.019999995		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29704707.06		-15138771.41		14565935.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9185		-5080		4105		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1384280.47		-72021.7		1312258.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18318.34		-8988.02		9330.32		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1158571.63		0		1158571.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		544617.929999999		-282747.11		261870.819999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9000.96		0		9000.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		214.56		0		214.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8305.96		-7099.46		1206.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		269970		-134985		134985		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2641225		0		2641225		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9914178.26		-9914178.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2666080.8		-2666080.8		-0.0000000009		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-200000		-200000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7511 - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		467585.55		0		467585.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1946260.68		-973130.34		973130.34		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2207108.5		-1393192.61		813915.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21268.9		-21268.9		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74110410.98		-40822927.96		33287483.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		935171.1		-935171.1		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		390672		-284098.71		106573.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1676.79		-1676.79		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5696186		51995198.43		-50119624.22		-3820611.79000003		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-258270.45		1992698.77		-2080813.46		-346385.14		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4549625.57		4549625.57		-2535222.01		-2535222.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-829279.74		15081937.17		-14710877.85		-458220.419999957		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-150.72		0.00		0.00		-150.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2666080.8		-2666080.8		0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		212.7		-212.7		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-3278.88		0.00		0.00		-3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		3278.88		0.00		0.00		3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2235 - Vendor Garnishments		 -Sub not entered		2201.7		0.00		0.00		2201.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2792.89		0.00		0.00		2792.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-27.24		0.00		0.00		-27.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-381.24		0.00		0.00		-381.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-450.57		0.00		0.00		-450.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1287.47		0.00		0.00		-1287.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.26		0.00		0.00		-0.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-26.22		0.00		0.00		-26.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-2732.24		0.00		0.00		-2732.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2779.42		2636.31		-2709.26		-2852.37		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-17.05		0.00		0.00		-17.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-1.73		0.00		0.00		-1.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-10.18		0.00		0.00		-10.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-8.12		0.00		0.00		-8.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-1.08		0.00		0.00		-1.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-6.52		0.00		0.00		-6.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-478.98		0.00		0.00		-478.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		-0.95		0.00		0.00		-0.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		2982.25		1150.12		-575.06		3557.31		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-1054		1054		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-CBTM - CANNABIS TRAFFIC MITIGATION FEE		-596667.91		0		-44190.68		-640858.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-698077.22		0		-104897.07		-802974.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z2 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 2 - Greater Salinas		-765103		0		-52848.76		-817951.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z3 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 3 - Peninsula/So Coast		-302818.5		1054		-51789.55		-353554.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z4 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 4 - South County		-206748.38		4410		-19862.15		-222200.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		-2952135.22		0		-121081.64		-3073216.86		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		-3247037.59		727016.53		-312060		-2832081.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2654 - Land Use Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		-248365.82		0		-9352.73		-257718.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-156220.21		0		-5882.79		-162103		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2682 - State Hwy 1-County Widening Project		 -Sub not entered		-36737.82		0		-1383.43		-38121.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		-1244940.8		0		-148172.93		-1393113.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1288512.1		0.00		0.00		-1288512.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-393982.13		0.00		0.00		-393982.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		462137.46		4580503.26		-5042640.72		-0.0000000009		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-2518396.93		2518396.93		-4091384.2		-4091384.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7493043.9		-17276927		-9783883.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2187218.17		-2187218.17		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104867.87		-633715.07		-528847.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4800 - State Highway Users Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17675287.8		-42475559.48		-24800271.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2860012.54		-3591356.62		-731344.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5011 - State Aid - Construction Operating Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-725486		-725486		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		368281.07		-889069.39		-520788.32		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5250 - Federal Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4802129.17		-8541235.62		-3739106.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5260 - Federal Aid - Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		838165.92		-1638788.99		-800623.07		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5270 - Federal Aid - Forest Reserve Revenue		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27302.77		-27302.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-838575.18		-838575.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		673		-55897		-55224		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2886.81		-1498681.79		-1495794.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27486.58		-119877.29		-92390.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-212.7		-212.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-88817.15		-88817.15		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75825		-89800		-13975		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18842379		-18842379		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		ADMN		002 - Road Fund		ADMN - RMA-PW Administration		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		HORC		002 - Road Fund		HORC - RMA-PW Horizontal Construction		Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		RBMT		002 - Road Fund		RBMT - RMA-PW Road and Bridge Maintenance		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		SURV		002 - Road Fund		SURV - RMA-PW Survey		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		TRAF		002 - Road Fund		TRAF - RMA-PW Traffic		Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002		VCON		002 - Road Fund		VCON - RMA-PW Vertical Construction		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33739291.7500002		15990167.13		-22038400.25		27691058.6300002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-300P - Resource Management Agency - Petty Cash		300		0.00		0.00		300		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2672828.9		0		-2672828.9		0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		7541251.82		0		-4766493.85		2774757.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Asset		B-1501 - Inventory - Materials/Supplies		 -Sub not entered		38256.6		0.00		0.00		38256.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69267.57		-7618.54		61649.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76761.04		-15020.27		61740.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		411964.82		-54812.97		357151.85		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129050.09		-23820.53		105229.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38193.95		-22428.66		15765.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3293.2		-481		2812.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2727		0		2727		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26138.41		-1352.07		24786.34		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6393.81		-471.7		5922.11		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5908		-70		5838		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-4023		5977		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		494638.48		-202764.38		291874.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		662076.86		-112560.49		549516.37		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2276616.27		-1416903.9		859712.37		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		-921.54		2078.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3342.48		-886.09		2456.39		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		819342.5		0		819342.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23582816.88		-10864993.04		12717823.84		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Encumbrance		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		5700.0000000025		12729128.18		-28621531.36		-15886703.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3026 - Inventories Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-38256.6		0.00		0.00		-38256.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-MSRX - MSRX-Transportation Safety and Investment Plan		-4595041.81		0		-17704.83		-4612746.64		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-SB1 - SB1-Local Streets and Roads Funding Program		-6713641.49		0.00		0.00		-6713641.49		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-3624567.68		0.00		0.00		-3624567.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		 -Sub not entered		-2434237.35		0.00		0.00		-2434237.35		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-9282051.25		17704.83		0		-9264346.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5615331.7		-3035235.35		2580096.35		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65923.9		-35889.05		30034.85		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108825.55		-58118.99		50706.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		204279.9		0		204279.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18181.29		0		18181.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		157613.69		0		157613.69		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38045.09		0		38045.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53426.92		0		53426.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		883.3		0		883.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1342.9		0		1342.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2132.98		0		2132.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11630.05		-76		11554.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3672.6		-24		3648.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3696.76		0		3696.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		472645.52		0		472645.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		498.54		0		498.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		573662.05		0		573662.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16782.09		-8666.92		8115.17		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19275.3		-11656.76		7618.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3530.88		-2142.36		1388.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32166.34		-17146.07		15020.27		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33039.09		0		33039.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2271730.18		0		2271730.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45546.51		0		45546.51		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3963.48		0		3963.48		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230551.54		-182738.57		47812.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97364.58		-89953.86		7410.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		900		-450		450		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72627.73		-44695.06		27932.67		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75		-37.5		37.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229.38		-229.38		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6042.5		-3021.25		3021.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		171.94		-85.97		85.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1270.05		-789.05		481		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2182		0		2182		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6684.55		-6684.55		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3372.64		-1686.32		1686.32		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		765.82		-382.91		382.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4213.63		-2808.84		1404.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1298.07		-826.37		471.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9699.68		0		9699.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		330		-260		70		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		259.71		0		259.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24138		-20115		4023		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		994601.300000001		-1216316.02		-221714.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13366.12		-8800.4		4565.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		309793.68		-211703.41		98090.2700000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1588488.97		-939558.26		648930.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		114405.92		-10		114395.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2501.32		-1579.78		921.54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30957		0		30957		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117744.68		-69884.82		47859.86		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		269760		-134880		134880		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1554481		0		1554481		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1610941.6		-126287.6		1484654		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7511 - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3081.91		0		3081.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206.99		-206.99		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14247364.64		-10501348.54		3746016.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100000		0		100000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3820611.79		10952880.02		-7143687.86		-11419.6299999915		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-346385.14		61531.08		-310476.26		-595330.32		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2535222.01		2535222.01		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-458220.42		3810341.79		-3710868.95		-358747.580000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-150.72		0.00		0.00		-150.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000003		126287.6		-1610941.6		-1484654		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-3278.88		0.00		0.00		-3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		3278.88		0.00		0.00		3278.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2235 - Vendor Garnishments		 -Sub not entered		2201.7		0.00		0.00		2201.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2792.89		0.00		0.00		2792.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-27.24		0.00		0.00		-27.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-381.24		0.00		0.00		-381.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-450.57		0.00		0.00		-450.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1287.47		0.00		0.00		-1287.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.26		0.00		0.00		-0.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-26.22		0.00		0.00		-26.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-2732.24		0.00		0.00		-2732.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2852.37		0.00		0.00		-2852.37		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-17.05		0.00		0.00		-17.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.375%		-1.73		0.00		0.00		-1.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-10.18		0.00		0.00		-10.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-8.12		0.00		0.00		-8.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-1.08		0.00		0.00		-1.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-6.52		0.00		0.00		-6.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-478.98		0.00		0.00		-478.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.375%		-0.95		0.00		0.00		-0.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		3557.31		0.00		0.00		3557.31		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-CBTM - CANNABIS TRAFFIC MITIGATION FEE		-640858.59		0.00		0.00		-640858.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-802974.29		0		-12484		-815458.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z2 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 2 - Greater Salinas		-817951.76		0		-12351.86		-830303.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z3 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 3 - Peninsula/So Coast		-353554.05		0		-62257.58		-415811.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z4 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 4 - South County		-222200.53		0.00		0.00		-222200.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		-3073216.86		0.00		0.00		-3073216.86		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2653 - Carmel Valley Traffic Impact Fees		 -Sub not entered		-2832081.06		0		-66286.5		-2898367.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2654 - Land Use Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		-257718.55		0.00		0.00		-257718.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-162103		0.00		0.00		-162103		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2682 - State Hwy 1-County Widening Project		 -Sub not entered		-38121.25		0.00		0.00		-38121.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2686 - Moss Landing Chamber (Duke)		 -Sub not entered		-1393113.73		0.00		0.00		-1393113.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1288512.1		0.00		0.00		-1288512.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-393982.13		0.00		0.00		-393982.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		2592237.54		-2592237.54		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-4091384.2		4091384.2		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4050 - Sales and Use Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7776712.62		-7794417.45		-17704.8300000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-224		-224		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-118.75		-118.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-4800 - State Highway Users Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2086143.45		-7615828.67		-5529685.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		727606.14		-829447.01		-101840.87		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5011 - State Aid - Construction Operating Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69432.31		-437713.38		-368281.07		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5250 - Federal Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1874518.28		-5495780.54		-3621262.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5260 - Federal Aid - Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5270 - Federal Aid - Forest Reserve Revenue		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		972		-20515		-19543		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8793.67		-8793.67		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77119.36		-9858.85		67260.51		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500		-6604.34		-4104.34		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8635		-8635		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		002				002 - Road Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3630601.06		12431730.8		-10394990.04		5667341.82		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611C - Library - Change Fund		1600		0.00		0.00		1600		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611P - Library - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		78543.84		3160.97		-78543.84		3160.97		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		429071		-429071		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		245924.28		256162.8		-245924.28		256162.8		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167056.72		-167056.72		-0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103320.31		-103320.31		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7137.01		-7137.01		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		321827.47		-322307.32		-479.8500000002		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79626.53		-79626.53		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2710.93		-2710.93		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26254.71		-26254.71		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41899		-41899		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		163360.08		-163360.08		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47300		-47300		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2383.63		-2383.63		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		246516		-246516		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-479.85		1219872.24		-1219392.39		-0.0000000009		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3480006.32		0.00		0.00		-3480006.32		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7381794.95		-3825431.82		3556363.13		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		234258.85		-116191.38		118067.47		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11385.18		-5692.59		5692.59		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		657057		-611.88		656445.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64209.96		0		64209.96		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229078.75		-204.83		228873.92		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54062.05		-47.9		54014.15		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84508		-796.42		83711.58		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4666.79		-34.27		4632.52		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4924.8		0		4924.8		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5194.8		0		5194.8		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30382.86		-132		30250.86		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9885.48		-45.39		9840.09		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		163326		0		163326		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1670.22		0		1670.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		823882.33		-85467.32		738415.01		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63873.59		-31834.93		32038.66		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4781.54		0		4781.54		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77427.94		-38554.44		38873.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1191.07		-663.17		527.9		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		315119.99		-168375		146744.99		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5651.76		-3053.1		2598.66		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30507		0		30507		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23835		0		23835		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33782		0		33782		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2459.4		0		2459.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		187341.53		-80047.71		107293.82		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		585.77		-315.48		270.29		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17329.44		-10925.93		6403.51		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46935.37		-21310.22		25625.15		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		834.24		-439.46		394.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		727384.69		-382131.29		345253.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3246.96		0		3246.96		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35374.44		-17687.22		17687.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		210681.74		-105340.87		105340.87		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		181814.25		-87270.64		94543.6099999999		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68937.72		-37030.71		31907.01		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22602.9		-11517.65		11085.25		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11584.88		-9485.72		2099.16		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		937.4		0		937.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		152744.1		-78422.87		74321.23		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		659143.3		-1395		657748.3		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		255.9		-235.45		20.45		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		345442.92		-126132.77		219310.15		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247.6		-123.8		123.8		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		522448.32		-261139.65		261308.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95119.29		-48894.23		46225.06		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		147619.08		-61627.25		85991.83		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9924.66		-4962.33		4962.33		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3877.66		-1916.75		1960.91		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47868.08		0		47868.08		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33174.76		-16587.38		16587.38		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13964.08		0		13964.08		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254908.75		-124561.85		130346.9		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		988893		0		988893		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		752691.59		-752691.59		0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-75		-75		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		371316		-185658		185658		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-147464.5		1857077.58		-1887545.47		-177932.39		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2634.29		-2634.29		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-753		753		-2839		-2839		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-95369.71		5612379.25		-5633702.94999999		-116693.409999993		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		752691.59		-752691.59		-0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		244.19		-244.19		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-2408.64		0.00		0.00		-2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		2408.64		0.00		0.00		2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		22560.12		0.00		0.00		22560.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-3550.36		0.00		0.00		-3550.36		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-66.56		0.00		0.00		-66.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1447.78		2.44		-4.88		-1450.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-6.08		0.00		0.00		-6.08		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-13209.13		0.00		0.00		-13209.13		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-6508.67		0.00		0.00		-6508.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-4251.47		1.86		-3.72		-4253.33		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-3304		1440.56		-2816.14		-4679.58		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-166.54		0.00		0.00		-166.54		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-88.19		0.00		0.00		-88.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-194.78		0.00		0.00		-194.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-3614.18		0.00		0.00		-3614.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-44.79		0.00		0.00		-44.79		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		8965.26		3625.1		-2644.86		9945.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-227768.71		227768.71		-244504.13		-244504.13		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8323932.4		-8323932.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2456.09		-311249.38		-308793.29		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18155.57		-120033.13		-101877.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4387.76		-4387.76		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21745.34		-211731.47		-189986.13		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12557.26		-12557.26		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-540011.34		-540011.34		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-319646.96		-319646.96		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28669.43		-28669.43		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36792.05		-36792.05		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34702.4		-34702.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-190539		-190539		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1287213		-1932752.75		-645539.75		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5725 - Library Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		474.67		-4038.73		-3564.06		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28587.84		-28587.84		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-244.19		-244.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-244698		-244698		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78069.17		-490573.69		-412504.52		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5667341.82		11380679.09		-10287244.18		6760776.72999997		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611C - Library - Change Fund		1600		0.00		0.00		1600		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611P - Library - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3160.97		4930.18		-3160.97		4930.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		256162.8		278829.42		-256162.8		278829.42		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		171655.69		-171655.69		-0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101386.27		-101386.27		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10209.38		-10209.38		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		331774.22		-331774.22		-0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93932.03		-93932.03		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5800.78		-5800.78		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59190.5		-59190.5		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79952.55		-79952.55		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2003.68		-2003.68		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		114508.88		-114508.88		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90000		-90000		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2938.86		-2938.86		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		263691		-263691		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52240.12		-52240.12		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1389283.96		-1389283.96		-0.0000000007		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5378435.64		0.00		0.00		-5378435.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7600210.78		-3862136.46		3738074.32		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		342372.17		-171020.34		171351.83		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		690085.37		0		690085.37		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56975.88		0		56975.88		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244865.89		0		244865.89		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58014.94		0		58014.94		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120157		0		120157		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4517.64		0		4517.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4423.2		0		4423.2		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4665.7		0		4665.7		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29415.36		-180.74		29234.62		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9592.42		-60.52		9531.9		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5713.38		0		5713.38		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134130		0		134130		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1658.88		0		1658.88		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		909648.79		-121002.34		788646.45		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58521.61		-29362.67		29158.94		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4160.99		0		4160.99		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		284577.61		-143646.79		140930.82		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		429.94		-220.47		209.47		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		335339		-158436.37		176902.63		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3172.74		-1586.37		1586.37		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38001.96		0		38001.96		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24594.96		0		24594.96		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42406.48		0		42406.48		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7111.08		0		7111.08		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71716.84		-49104.94		22611.9		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6518.5		-3259.25		3259.25		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24856.19		-12260.47		12595.72		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51874.11		-28117.83		23756.28		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1122.34		-574.94		547.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		763864.539999998		-342638.2		421226.339999999		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3468		0		3468		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38097.4		-19048.7		19048.7		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		176561.68		-81338.34		95223.34		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109103.52		-58588.93		50514.59		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135005.48		-63377.74		71627.74		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13411.54		-1751.77		11659.77		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11961.64		-6077.23		5884.41		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1010.48		0		1010.48		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		289090.23		-144715.1		144375.13		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		776878.42		0		776878.42		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4007.36		-2003.68		2003.68		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		328494.56		-120890.44		207604.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1056.74		-528.37		528.37		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		518956.89		-519539.18		-582.29		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103441.42		-49712.11		53729.31		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		195975.39		-116081.75		79893.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21378.3		-9725.35		11652.95		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6616.78		-2418.58		4198.2		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46606.47		0		46606.47		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1354.5		-677.25		677.25		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		512394.39		-250382.77		262011.62		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		302165.85		-149688.8		152477.05		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		216392.63		0		216392.63		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52756.57		0		52756.57		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		986.26		-493.13		493.13		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1147407		0		1147407		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-115612		-115612		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		665166.96		-665166.96		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9600		-9600		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		263349		-263349		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52240.12		0		52240.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115612		0		115612		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-177932.39		2058233.99		-2233378.15		-353076.550000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2634.29		5268.58		-2634.29		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2839		2839		-4164		-4164		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-116693.41		5887642.21		-5913204.76		-142255.960000006		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		665166.96		-665166.96		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		248		-248		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-2408.64		0.00		0.00		-2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		2408.64		0.00		0.00		2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		22560.12		0.00		0.00		22560.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-3550.36		0.00		0.00		-3550.36		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-66.56		0.00		0.00		-66.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1450.22		0.00		0.00		-1450.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-6.08		0.00		0.00		-6.08		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-13209.13		0.37		-0.83		-13209.59		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-6508.67		0.00		0.00		-6508.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-4253.33		0.83		-2.2		-4254.7		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-4679.58		1042.77		-2165.34		-5802.15		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-166.54		18.48		-36.96		-185.02		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-88.19		0.00		0.00		-88.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-194.78		0.00		0.00		-194.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-3614.18		0.00		0.00		-3614.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-44.79		0.00		0.00		-44.79		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		9945.5		1385.45		-469.81		10861.14		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-244504.13		244504.13		-267745.09		-267745.09		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8493107.6		-8493107.6		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-368981.6		-368981.6		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11658.67		-113439.77		-101781.1		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3588.76		-3588.76		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-233461.53		-233461.53		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12952.25		-12952.25		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-579296.76		-579296.76		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-405630.78		-405630.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-736.53		-736.53		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26215.16		-26215.16		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8352.45		-8352.45		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34192.02		-34192.02		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-272377		-272377		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5725 - Library Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		572.49		-33074.48		-32501.99		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5		-5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-248		-248		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4285.2		-4285.2		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16920		-16920		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-382648.25		-382648.25		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2022		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3160.97		-401772.1		-398611.13		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		99583		-199166		-99583		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6760776.73		13990739.67		-12308211.98		8443304.42		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611C - Library - Change Fund		1600		0.00		0.00		1600		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611P - Library - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4930.18		3287.47		-5483.67		2733.98		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		278829.42		276637.9		-278829.42		276637.9		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212292.24		-212292.24		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		168776.92		-168776.92		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10848.27		-10848.27		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12363.79		-12363.79		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		380614.04		-380614.04		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		158833.34		-154511.27		4322.07		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60109.42		-60109.42		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69168.81		-69168.81		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32900		-32900		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108686.62		-108686.62		0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-50000		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2940		-2940		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66230.64		-66230.64		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1339442.02		-1343764.09		-4322.0699999989		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-6273440.76		0.00		0.00		-6273440.76		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8023254.06		-4117889.33		3905364.73		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		312972.38		-152307.06		160665.32		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20070.04		-10035.02		10035.02		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		99583		-99583		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		758609.03		0		758609.03		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58803.6		0		58803.6		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		99583		0		99583		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		253214.48		0		253214.48		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60068.87		0		60068.87		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160203		0		160203		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4698.4		0		4698.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4810.8		0		4810.8		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5074.55		0		5074.55		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27083.24		-85.94		26997.3		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8626.84		-27.13		8599.71		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5768.88		0		5768.88		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138990		0		138990		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134.46		0		134.46		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		887811.44		-95079.48		792731.96		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90849.74		-45424.87		45424.87		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3726.97		0		3726.97		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81458.78		-33601.93		47856.85		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4583.14		-1664.79		2918.35		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		447144.9		-238289.51		208855.39		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5454.54		-2073		3381.54		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30424.92		0		30424.92		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26964		0		26964		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28142		0		28142		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4305.24		0		4305.24		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3881075.16		-1911832.91		1969242.25		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18113.75		-2206.9		15906.85		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12940.42		-7677.79		5262.63		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53560.22		-26966.34		26593.88		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67.95		-40.64		27.31		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		899184.8		-482150.64		417034.159999999		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.58		0		24.58		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3912		-726.88		3185.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1301.82		-650.91		650.91		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		344487.5		-179186.25		165301.25		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		258227.71		-95901.43		162326.28		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126565.85		-63330.5		63235.35		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58999.3		-44454.14		14545.16		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15139.85		-4832.1		10307.75		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		0		4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1165.41		-79.93		1085.48		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153927.28		-284115.13		-130187.85		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		851835.44		0		851835.44		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5689.85		-2500		3189.85		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300085.11		-105363.01		194722.1		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1140.24		-570.12		570.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109203.57		-92625.78		16577.79		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109214.66		-92849.48		16365.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213362.37		-82708.61		130653.76		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42160.25		-19917.36		22242.89		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13353		-6713.46		6639.54		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60620.52		-7156.04		53464.48		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82515.86		-41257.93		41257.93		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13954.85		0		13954.85		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		401933.56		-197618.48		204315.08		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		446113.72		0		446113.72		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51053.47		0		51053.47		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		156		-78		78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		771565		0		771565		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		831047.18		-831047.18		0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9600		-9600		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		511395.03		-511395.03		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52240.12		-52240.12		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36859.56		-36859.56		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206159.15		-206159.15		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-353076.55		4037492.59999999		-4056839.75999999		-372423.71		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7489.82		-7489.82		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4164		4164		-1949.92		-1949.92		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-142255.96		6182410.99		-6212805.59		-172650.559999995		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		831047.18		-831047.18		-0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		37.6		-37.6		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-2408.64		0.00		0.00		-2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		2408.64		0.00		0.00		2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		22560.12		0.00		0.00		22560.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-3550.36		0.00		0.00		-3550.36		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-66.56		0.00		0.00		-66.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1450.22		0.00		0.00		-1450.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-6.08		0.00		0.00		-6.08		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-13209.59		0.21		-0.33		-13209.71		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-6508.67		0.00		0.00		-6508.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-4254.7		1.07		-2495.11		-6748.74		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-5802.15		1659.96		-3114.37		-7256.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-185.02		64.86		-129.72		-249.88		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-88.19		0.00		0.00		-88.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-194.78		0.00		0.00		-194.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-3614.18		0.00		0.00		-3614.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-44.79		0.00		0.00		-44.79		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		10861.14		2902.4		-1405.41		12358.13		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-267745.09		267745.09		-236724.72		-236724.72		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9284528.45		-9284528.45		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5548.35		-394344.26		-388795.91		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11084.33		-136740.3		-125655.97		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1806.02		-1806.02		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-278516.35		-278516.35		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8563.41		-8563.41		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-609934.37		-609934.37		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-484738.21		-484738.21		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-134410.5		-134410.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34016.98		-34016.98		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-262650		-262650		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5725 - Library Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2601.84		-48162.29		-45560.45		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22708.22		-22708.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-37.6		-37.6		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8100		-8100		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2075356		-2075356		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2023		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3458.31		-203110.64		-199652.33		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		0		-89672		-89672		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8343721.42		14312830.24		-12115783.22		10540768.44		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611C - Library - Change Fund		1600		0.00		0.00		1600		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611P - Library - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2733.98		2080.05		-2733.98		2080.05		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		276637.9		270555.88		-276637.9		270555.88		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		223637.68		-223637.68		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16753.71		-16753.71		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8000		-8000		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355687.68		-355687.68		-0.0000000002		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34694.51		-34694.51		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52048.81		-56370.88		-4322.07		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50865.61		-50865.61		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193374.88		-193374.88		0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53100		-53100		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3168.23		-3168.23		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		475298.44		-475298.44		0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66230.64		-66230.64		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-4322.07		1549182.26		-1544860.19		0.0000000009		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7828651.91		0.00		0.00		-7828651.91		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8949033.2		-4634345.55		4314687.65		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		354191.55		-176064.06		178127.49		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4126.7		-2063.35		2063.35		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		771849.05		-1390.48		770458.57		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53816.28		0		53816.28		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		89672		0		89672		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		272213.79		-284.51		271929.28		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64340.51		-66.53		64273.98		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		132166.52		0		132166.52		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4965.7		-4.6		4961.1		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4956.83		0		4956.83		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5485.15		-0.01		5485.14		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26552.01		-152		26400.01		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8203.67		-48		8155.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6087.84		0		6087.84		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133760		0		133760		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.49		0		11.49		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		776480.56		-26604.6		749875.96		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63552.92		-31661.6		31891.32		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3158.1		0		3158.1		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		876.2		-438.1		438.1		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212789.07		-104472.88		108316.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8659.04		-4694.14		3964.9		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		452343.15		-231383.12		220960.03		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21364.18		-11328.71		10035.47		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29775		0		29775		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28659		0		28659		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38678		0		38678		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8883.6		0		8883.6		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70644.86		-66644.36		4000.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17227.09		-13947.17		3279.92		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64474.63		-6988.64		57485.99		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		330.24		-132.23		198.01		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72129.6		-34844.62		37284.98		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12444.79		-5438.44		7006.35		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		903820.81		-445591.31		458229.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1253.89		-617.16		636.73		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3948		-784.68		3163.32		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90919		-41517.78		49401.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128378.63		-85883.69		42494.94		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		228292.31		-147898.81		80393.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122973.39		-63309.33		59664.06		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53976.82		-22058.29		31918.53		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18208.63		-12598.36		5610.27		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		0		4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1492.91		-135.95		1356.96		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16499.83		-15158.41		1341.42		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		859501.55		0		859501.55		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4742.04		0		4742.04		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12646.9		-6325.51		6321.39		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		320052.34		-72916.24		247136.1		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1142.86		-571.43		571.43		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		328931.76		-238691.12		90240.6399999999		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105319.93		-89519.34		15800.59		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		302339.68		-172556.18		129783.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26211.82		-15481.22		10730.6		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17667.35		-8882.84		8784.51		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70829.8		-6077.35		64752.45		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310		-135		175		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13954.62		0		13954.62		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400373.170000001		-194007.27		206365.9		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		214138.73		0		214138.73		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40900.43		0		40900.43		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5774.38		-2887.19		2887.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		802259		0		802259		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1674076.23		-1674076.23		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19200		-19200		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310345.96		-310345.96		0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		944503.46		-526947.26		417556.2		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106600		-53300		53300		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36859.56		-36859.56		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27200		-27200		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-372423.71		2629376.07		-2564740.98		-307788.620000002		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1578.22		-1578.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1949.92		1949.92		-325.19		-325.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-172650.56		6218252.39000001		-6245971.87999999		-200370.049999985		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		872865.23		-872865.23		-0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		80		-80		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-2408.64		0.00		0.00		-2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		2408.64		0.00		0.00		2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		22560.12		0.00		0.00		22560.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-3550.36		0.00		0.00		-3550.36		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-66.56		0.00		0.00		-66.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1450.22		0.00		0.00		-1450.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-6.08		0.00		0.00		-6.08		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-13209.71		0.00		0.00		-13209.71		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-6508.67		0.00		0.00		-6508.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-6748.74		2496.08		-2498.65		-6751.31		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-7256.56		2376.47		-4831.23		-9711.32		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-249.88		8.49		-605.98		-847.37		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-88.19		0.00		0.00		-88.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-194.78		0.00		0.00		-194.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-3614.18		0.00		0.00		-3614.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-44.79		0.00		0.00		-44.79		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		12358.13		2125.73		-1331.57		13152.29		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-236724.72		236724.72		-256236.82		-256236.82		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9659649.05		-9659649.05		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1945.66		-451949.31		-450003.65		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39913.18		-142393.68		-102480.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6634.56		-6634.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-234505.16		-234505.16		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23427.7		-23427.7		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-663595.25		-663595.25		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-546835.84		-546835.84		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-193186.34		-193186.34		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33703.82		-33703.82		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-922611.73		-922611.73		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5725 - Library Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2559.97		-55388.02		-52828.05		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		188		-926.52		-738.52		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-80		-80		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-274156.04		-274156.04		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2024		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-286413.15		-286413.15		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10451096.44		13496461.21		-12588079.15		11359478.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611C - Library - Change Fund		1600		0.00		0.00		1600		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611P - Library - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2080.05		5091.77		-2080.05		5091.77		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		270555.88		312100.6		-270555.88		312100.6		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9480		-9480		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		409565.15		-409565.15		-0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14075.11		-14075.11		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		325.19		-325.19		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17578.53		-17578.53		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		323739.08		-323739.08		-0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78966.98		-78966.98		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24517.4		-24517.4		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35770.4		-35770.4		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1736		-1736		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141464.51		-141464.51		0.0000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98983.51		-98983.51		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55680.17		-55680.17		-0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95		-95		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27167.24		-27167.24		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127519.08		-127519.08		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1366663.35		-1366663.35		-0.0000000005		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-9948802.4		0.00		0.00		-9948802.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9102109.79		-4693387.48		4408722.30999999		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		207090.47		-107311.13		99779.3400000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2451.56		-1225.78		1225.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		853105.76		-337.21		852768.55		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42920.4		0		42920.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		274853.3		-375.54		274477.76		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64790.81		-87.83		64702.98		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139020.21		-163.9		138856.31		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4210.23		-8.31		4201.92		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4877.15		-28.21		4848.94		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6134.9		-35.5		6099.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28229.8		-419.42		27810.38		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8770.66		-132.45		8638.21		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6081		0		6081		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130255		0		130255		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1682.08		-3.16		1678.92		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		828451.47		-8066.96		820384.51		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85251.02		-42622.52		42628.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3457.5		0		3457.5		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		312839.300000001		-165383.98		147455.320000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8640.42		-4592.75		4047.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		476891.6		-262818.87		214072.73		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2974.19		-1335.7		1638.49		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16435		0		16435		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29299		0		29299		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56258		0		56258		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9120.48		0		9120.48		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29607.56		-14803.78		14803.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6756.26		-3699.62		3056.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34954.52		-17947.4		17007.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		960.1		-512.94		447.16		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62631.48		-32552.3		30079.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4936.61		-3252.26		1684.35		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		935761.11		-476357.38		459403.73		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68.09		-56.12		11.97		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3540		-638.22		2901.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4210.19		-2300.66		1909.53		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		169143.21		-117277.23		51865.98		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35777.44		-16895.39		18882.05		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50478.84		-28744.67		21734.17		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52947.37		-31496.95		21450.42		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23008.48		-11773.54		11234.94		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8460		-4230		4230		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		493.52		-186.76		306.76		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1740.4		-39.95		1700.45		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82282.57		-36915.3		45367.27		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		791913.36		0		791913.36		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15224.49		-156.46		15068.03		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6824.49		-2905.61		3918.88		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		459145.76		-214902.67		244243.09		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1011.9		-505.95		505.95		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		359228.72		-241207.29		118021.43		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153406.63		-83247.53		70159.1000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294048.93		-138605.82		155443.11		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24753.6		-12187.8		12565.8		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21517.26		-10406.54		11110.72		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53321.57		-2606.15		50715.42		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1940.7		-990.35		950.35		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10027.05		0		10027.05		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		490502.42		-253871.74		236630.68		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		180947.11		0		180947.11		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31444.09		0		31444.09		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2542.24		-1271.12		1271.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2090377		0		2090377		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1031456.85		-1031456.85		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9600		-9600		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		317366.08		-317366.08		0.0000000002		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70312.58		-43145.34		27167.24		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127519.08		-63759.54		63759.54		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247.54		-247.54		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27200		-27200		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-307788.62		2292087.6		-2178814.48999999		-194515.509999999		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1578.22		0		-664.23		-2242.45		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-325.19		325.19		-247.54		-247.54		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-200370.05		6559068.81000001		-6384500.36		-25801.5999999894		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1031456.85		-1031456.85		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-2408.64		0.00		0.00		-2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		2408.64		0.00		0.00		2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		22560.12		0.00		0.00		22560.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-3550.36		0.00		0.00		-3550.36		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-66.56		0.00		0.00		-66.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1450.22		0.00		0.00		-1450.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-6.08		0.00		0.00		-6.08		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-13209.71		0.00		0.00		-13209.71		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-6508.67		0.00		0.00		-6508.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-6751.31		32.48		-64.96		-6783.79		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-9711.32		822.57		-1543.92		-10432.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-847.37		589.1		-589.2		-847.47		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-88.19		0.00		0.00		-88.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-194.78		0.00		0.00		-194.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-3614.18		0.00		0.00		-3614.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-44.79		0.00		0.00		-44.79		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		13152.29		11049.86		-5524.93		18677.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-528.97		-528.97		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-256236.82		256236.82		-296116.21		-296116.21		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10106470.51		-10106470.51		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-509375.57		-509375.57		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14319.06		-110779.88		-96460.82		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4366.57		-4366.57		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-158166.62		-158166.62		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12623.54		-12623.54		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-717945.01		-717945.01		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-581243.67		-581243.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3853.92		-3853.92		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-348468.91		-348468.91		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33033.48		-33033.48		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-326802		-326802		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5725 - Library Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2706.77		-60240.23		-57533.46		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-283036.78		-283036.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2025		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-207356.01		-207356.01		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11359478.5		127652.03		-3494913.02		7992217.50999997		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611C - Library - Change Fund		1600		0.00		0.00		1600		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-611P - Library - Petty Cash		100		0.00		0.00		100		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5091.77		0		-4562.8		528.97		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		312100.6		0		-312100.6		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9480		-2370		7110		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		220900.24		-38568.38		182331.86		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2505		0		2505		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		0		6000		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		272144.98		-71251.75		200893.23		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8743.41		-3750		4993.41		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18000		-1346.62		16653.38		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34000		-34000		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		653714.85		-153961.33		499753.52		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75669.3		-15541		60128.3		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3500		-575.52		2924.48		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93105.38		0		93105.38		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000001		321364.6		-1397763.16		-1076398.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-9948802.4		0.00		0.00		-9948802.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2475507.88		-1368018.75		1107489.13		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37776.81		-21075.5		16701.31		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90101.01		0		90101.01		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9835.77		0		9835.77		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69543.32		0		69543.32		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16264.26		0		16264.26		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26176.32		-2.47		26173.85		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		540.67		-10.69		529.98		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		901.68		-65.85		835.83		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1430.48		-98.76		1331.72		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6663.94		-76.59		6587.35		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2069.6		-24.19		2045.41		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1999.88		0		1999.88		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104145.35		0		104145.35		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		379.3		-0.03		379.27		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213637.15		-3373.58		210263.57		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12289.3		-6375		5914.3		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18100.33		-9457.92		8642.41		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		214.61		-115.48		99.13		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93180.95		-54612.57		38568.38		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		690.97		-523.39		167.58		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18623.67		0		18623.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31554.93		0		31554.93		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58243.45		0		58243.45		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2144.19		0		2144.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.74		-12.37		12.37		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3535.14		-1771.27		1763.87		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51511.81		-26100.62		25411.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		210810.92		-129810.72		81000.2000000001		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		546		0		546		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1585.27		-806.84		778.43		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17500		-8750		8750		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10073.25		-7056.46		3016.79		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9091.21		-4992.19		4099.02		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		194.04		-114		80.04		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3226.48		-1613.24		1613.24		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120		-120		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		525.99		0		525.99		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92030.77		-50241.37		41789.4		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2174.67		0		2174.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2499		-2099		400		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79446.63		-45561.85		33884.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105828.17		-60473.24		45354.93		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39631.32		-23843.79		15787.53		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52028.88		-45919.7		6109.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4296.21		-4221.21		75		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8212.05		-5283.88		2928.17		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		764.23		0		764.23		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1750		-875		875		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1315		0		1315		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119154.96		-71143.72		48011.24		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1044264		0		1044264		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84136.11		-1836.22		82299.89		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7510 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66167.71		-37810.12		28357.59		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1507.18		0		1507.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-247.54		-247.54		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-194515.51		586739.9		-391094.68		1129.7100000002		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2242.45		0.00		0.00		-2242.45		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-247.54		247.54		0		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-25801.6000000003		1645968.64		-1588820.77		31346.2699999998		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		1836.22		-84136.11		-82299.89		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		27.99		-27.99		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-2408.64		0.00		0.00		-2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		2408.64		0.00		0.00		2408.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		22560.12		0.00		0.00		22560.12		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-3550.36		0.00		0.00		-3550.36		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-66.56		0.00		0.00		-66.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1450.22		0.00		0.00		-1450.22		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-6.08		0.00		0.00		-6.08		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-13209.71		0.00		0.00		-13209.71		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-6508.67		0.00		0.00		-6508.67		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-6783.79		0.00		0.00		-6783.79		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-10432.67		421.2		-842.4		-10853.87		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0950 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.50%		-847.47		2.21		-4.42		-849.68		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-88.19		0.00		0.00		-88.19		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-194.78		0.00		0.00		-194.78		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-3614.18		0.00		0.00		-3614.18		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-44.79		0.00		0.00		-44.79		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		18677.22		466.68		-233.34		18910.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-528.97		528.97		0		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-296116.21		296116.21		0		0		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15984.39		-29212.03		-13227.64		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6643.56		-6643.56		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5725 - Library Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3510.59		-16694.82		-13184.23		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-27.99		-27.99		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2026		003				003 - Library Fund				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-61620.48		-61620.48		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY		LIBRARY

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		924.76		0.00		0.00		924.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-239.65		0.00		0.00		-239.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-979.96		0.00		0.00		-979.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-388.18		0.00		0.00		-388.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		683.03		0.00		0.00		683.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		924.76		0.00		0.00		924.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-239.65		0.00		0.00		-239.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-979.96		0.00		0.00		-979.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-388.18		0.00		0.00		-388.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		683.03		0.00		0.00		683.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		924.76		0.00		0.00		924.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-239.65		0.00		0.00		-239.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-979.96		0.00		0.00		-979.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-388.18		0.00		0.00		-388.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		683.03		0.00		0.00		683.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		924.76		0.00		0.00		924.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-239.65		0.00		0.00		-239.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-979.96		0.00		0.00		-979.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-388.18		0.00		0.00		-388.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		683.03		0.00		0.00		683.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		924.76		0.00		0.00		924.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-239.65		0.00		0.00		-239.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-979.96		0.00		0.00		-979.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-388.18		0.00		0.00		-388.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		683.03		0.00		0.00		683.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		924.76		0.00		0.00		924.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-239.65		0.00		0.00		-239.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-979.96		0.00		0.00		-979.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-388.18		0.00		0.00		-388.18		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		004				004 - Parks South County Lakes				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		683.03		0.00		0.00		683.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1191206.79		-1182630.27		8576.5199999998		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		424973.48		342674.36		-424973.48		342674.36		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38495		-38495		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32188		-32188		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70683		-70683		-0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-185747.73		0.00		0.00		-185747.73		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1018200.27		-520410.15		497790.119999999		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		774.54		-387.27		387.27		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91814.74		0		91814.74		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6810.12		0		6810.12		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30723.99		0		30723.99		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7185.53		0		7185.53		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11859.9		0		11859.9		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468.19		0		468.19		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		273.6		0		273.6		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288.6		0		288.6		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3918.87		0		3918.87		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1294.54		-12.47		1282.07		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9506.04		0		9506.04		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135.94		0		135.94		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		157579.76		-8767.16		148812.6		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2882.8		-1441.4		1441.4		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		407.07		0		407.07		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3412.08		0		3412.08		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1857.96		0		1857.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		260.88		0		260.88		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18448		-9224		9224		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66100.08		-33050.04		33050.04		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		736.84		0		736.84		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120399.43		-2479.91		117919.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66422.91		-36034.95		30387.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10440.58		-5450.39		4990.19		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24770		0		24770		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-283157.77		-283157.77		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8401.23		83529.49		-77882.43		-2754.17		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-88317.23		788059.449999999		-808782.62		-109040.400000001		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-142507.3		142507.3		0		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-49.52		0.00		0.00		-49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		49.52		0.28		-0.28		49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-143288.17		-143288.17		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50.73		-752		-701.27		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		655654.15		-943620.71		-287966.56		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		281651.85		-613896.24		-332244.39		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		322.95		-1550.17		-1227.22		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-44838.73		-44838.73		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8576.52		1101792.64		-1108805.39		1563.7699999998		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		342674.36		557542.24		-342674.36		557542.24		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37450		-37450		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25468		-25468		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63918		-63918		-0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-96168.15		0.00		0.00		-96168.15		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1091129.18		-544535.87		546593.31		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103224.04		0		103224.04		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6042.84		0		6042.84		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34171.17		0		34171.17		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7991.74		0		7991.74		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14049.4		0		14049.4		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		472.56		0		472.56		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		273.6		0		273.6		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288.6		0		288.6		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3920.27		0		3920.27		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1270.05		0		1270.05		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		605.97		0		605.97		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12443.04		0		12443.04		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135.99		0		135.99		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173573.92		-12274.4		161299.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2890.44		-1445.22		1445.22		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		532.5		0		532.5		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3399.96		0		3399.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2229.96		0		2229.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		754.2		0		754.2		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18000		-9000		9000		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66100.08		-33050.04		33050.04		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		722.33		0		722.33		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125083.09		-1365.53		123717.56		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450		-225		225		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50935.92		-25467.96		25467.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3516.7		-1758.35		1758.35		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14058		0		14058		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1699.77		-293718.78		-292019.01		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2754.17		67743		-67743		-2754.17		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-109040.4		871996.700000001		-875803.47		-112847.169999999		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-198000		-198000		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-49.52		0.00		0.00		-49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		49.52		0.00		0.00		49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-143288.17		143288.17		-156099.77		-156099.77		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		403.68		0		403.68		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200780.71		-558735.64		-357954.93		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		297993.42		-681123.98		-383130.56		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-69679.12		-69679.12		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		14894		-29788		-14894		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1563.77		1539558.89		-1334955.37		206167.290000002		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		557542.24		188823.06		-557542.24		188823.06		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33050.04		-33050.04		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25468		-25468		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58518.04		-58518.04		-0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-89404.91		0.00		0.00		-89404.91		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1095534.31		-545563.93		549970.38		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13813.06		-6906.53		6906.53		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		14894		-14894		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105234.33		0		105234.33		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6236.76		0		6236.76		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		14894		0		14894		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34479.09		0		34479.09		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8063.54		0		8063.54		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15506		0		15506		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		440.02		0		440.02		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		273.6		0		273.6		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288.6		0		288.6		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3324.72		0		3324.72		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1063.29		0		1063.29		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		611.88		0		611.88		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26462.04		0		26462.04		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.34		0		11.34		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		161226.92		-8547.73		152679.19		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9751.68		-4875.84		4875.84		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		485.83		0		485.83		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3084.96		0		3084.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2828.04		0		2828.04		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		456.6		0		456.6		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18000		-9000		9000		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4021.46		-2947.53		1073.93		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9965.72		-4982.86		4982.86		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		259.7		0		259.7		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66100.08		-66099.96		0.12		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1159.9		-465.6		694.3		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118005.87		-1389.48		116616.39		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50935.92		-25467.96		25467.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1070.3		-535.15		535.15		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44.41		0		44.41		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31277.51		0		31277.51		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1772.41		0		1772.41		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19783		0		19783		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-287247.96		-287247.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33049.92		-33049.92		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2754.17		75448.39		-74511.59		-1817.37		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-112847.17		878939.599999999		-882311.08		-116218.650000001		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-198000		198000		0		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-49.52		0.00		0.00		-49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		49.52		0.00		0.00		49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-156099.77		156099.77		-142982.06		-142982.06		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		611.02		-651.02		-40		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		285709.33		-726374.4		-440665.07		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		414814.97		-831561.4		-416746.43		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34658.23		-34658.23		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		0		-12647		-12647		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		191273.29		1228049.69		-1197836.41		221486.57		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		188823.06		175618.05		-188823.06		175618.05		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51859.92		-51859.92		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23628		-23628		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75487.92		-75487.92		-0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-119078.28		0.00		0.00		-119078.28		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1073196.57		-537729.39		535467.18		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104821.69		0		104821.69		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5751.36		0		5751.36		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		12647		0		12647		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32882.58		0		32882.58		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7690.28		0		7690.28		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13638.74		0		13638.74		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		404.8		0		404.8		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		276.84		0		276.84		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		306.57		0		306.57		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2898.82		-38		2860.82		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		915.42		-12		903.42		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		650.64		0		650.64		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27998		0		27998		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.46		0		0.46		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		146433.27		-1868.94		144564.33		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2798.94		-1395.9		1403.04		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		407.88		0		407.88		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3240		0		3240		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3391		0		3391		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		949.44		0		949.44		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-10000		10000		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		936.8		-936.8		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1093.6		-546.8		546.8		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71710.08		-66099.96		5610.12		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		685.78		0		685.78		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		143978		0		143978		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47255.92		-23627.96		23627.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1617.52		-808.76		808.76		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		216.02		-196.83		19.19		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32339.08		0		32339.08		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		710.84		0		710.84		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48199		0		48199		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48098		-48098		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-243388.11		-243388.11		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130893.73		-33049.92		97843.81		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1817.37		68033.56		-74580.36		-8364.17		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-116218.65		788671.350000001		-787853.42		-115400.72		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-49.52		0.00		0.00		-49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		49.52		0.00		0.00		49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-175618.05		-175618.05		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-142982.06		142982.06		0		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		301.47		-1148.48		-847.01		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145303.16		-569453.32		-424150.16		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		219137.95		-663900.04		-444762.09		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19630.64		-19630.64		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-97843.81		-97843.81		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		208839.57		1294587.08		-1403455.26		99971.3900000009		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		175618.05		263886.65		-175618.05		263886.65		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55031.86		-55031.86		-0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23108		-23108		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78139.86		-78139.86		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-85074.69		0.00		0.00		-85074.69		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1259531.2		-628975.47		630555.73		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122911.58		0		122911.58		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4517.88		0		4517.88		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38383.99		0		38383.99		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8976.88		0		8976.88		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14409.8		0		14409.8		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		384		0		384		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		270.36		-0.05		270.31		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		340.08		-0.06		340.02		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3018.22		0		3018.22		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		953.11		0		953.11		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		640.08		0		640.08		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51465		0		51465		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127.3		0		127.3		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		158263.28		-131.75		158131.53		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3008.93		-1500		1508.93		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		333.51		0		333.51		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2124		0		2124		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3673		0		3673		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		960		0		960		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22000		-11000		11000		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66275.77		-66238.27		37.5		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		172444.97		-11821.08		160623.89		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46215.92		-23107.96		23107.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104.24		-52.12		52.12		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31382.11		0		31382.11		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3319.85		0		3319.85		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47224		0		47224		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19843.3		-283309.08		-263465.78		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34701.96		-34701.96		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8364.17		65644.27		-68847.42		-11567.32		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-115400.72		938773.089999999		-914508.36		-91135.9900000015		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-49.52		0.00		0.00		-49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		49.52		0.00		0.00		49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-175618.05		175618.05		0		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-263886.65		-263886.65		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1283.49		-745.24		538.25		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230074.92		-701527.07		-471452.15		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		238443.29		-733051.92		-494608.63		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3637.39		-3637.39		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		99971.3900000001		332262.16		-419506.63		12726.9200000003		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		263886.65		0		-263886.65		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39102		-8675.49		30426.51		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24244		-5929.35		18314.65		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		14604.84		-63346		-48741.16		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-85074.69		0.00		0.00		-85074.69		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		339408.29		-184694.1		154714.19		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3491.96		-1745.98		1745.98		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13472.41		0		13472.41		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1043.19		0		1043.19		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9348.47		0		9348.47		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2186.35		0		2186.35		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3363.46		0		3363.46		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49.64		0		49.64		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51.65		0		51.65		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80.54		0		80.54		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		770.96		0		770.96		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243.47		0		243.47		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212.12		0		212.12		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62068.38		0		62068.38		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31.45		0		31.45		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42632.76		0		42632.76		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		433.93		-225		208.93		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2459.45		0		2459.45		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3989.08		0		3989.08		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		227.4		0		227.4		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26000		-13000		13000		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28918.3		-20242.81		8675.49		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49931.32		0		49931.32		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11858.7		-5929.35		5929.35		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28861		0		28861		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68375.51		-68375.51		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-11567.32		39172.16		-27604.84		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-91135.9899999998		231384.53		-228742.26		-88493.72		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-49.52		0.00		0.00		-49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		49.52		0.00		0.00		49.52		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-263886.65		263886.65		0		0		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136067.83		-272135.66		-136067.83		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127818.82		-255637.64		-127818.82		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		005				005 - In-Home Support Services				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DSS		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		25812.79		105512.94		-75190.11		56135.62		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3434		-1717		1717		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-25812.79		0.00		0.00		-25812.79		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1163.4		-581.7		581.7		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39		-19.5		19.5		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76		0		76		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34717		-18217		16500		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1613.78		-806.89		806.89		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2298		0		2298		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-2500		-2500		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17908.09		-17908.09		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49688.54		-49688.54		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5219.48		-42430.15		-37210.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-394.25		-394.25		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1717		-1717		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10500		-10500		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		56135.62		54715.32		-5753.65		105097.29		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1717		0		-1717		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-55352.62		0.00		0.00		-55352.62		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42035		-5000		37035		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3163.3		-1581.65		1581.65		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		278.45		0		278.45		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		672		0		672		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2500		2500		0		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5081.65		-34287.1		-29205.45		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10608		-10608		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12707.7		-51367.76		-38660.06		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134.88		-473.14		-338.26		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1717		-1717		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10500		-10500		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		105097.29		57501.27		-81114.76		81483.8		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-65283.84		0.00		0.00		-65283.84		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.43		-1.67		6.76		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20.11		-0.53		19.58		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136306		-90841		45465		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1149.54		-574.77		574.77		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		278.45		-278.45		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-180		-180		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-29205.45		81086.22		-55751.77		-3871		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-10608		10608		-896		-896		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40257.73		-40257.73		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1561.34		-1561.34		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5000		-5000		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10500		-10500		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		81483.8		58328.01		-56988.41		82823.4		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-76716.8		0.00		0.00		-76716.8		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1150.82		-575.41		575.41		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77825		-38244		39581		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9534		0		9534		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9546		-9546		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3871		37923.41		-34052.41		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-896		896		-7000		-7000		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15		-15		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36448.05		-36448.05		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1848.96		-1848.96		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10500		-10500		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		82823.4		62914.28		-44427.72		101309.96		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-75823.4		0.00		0.00		-75823.4		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3125.44		-1562.72		1562.72		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96800		-46900		49900		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1965		0		1965		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41462.72		-49462.72		-8000		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7000		7000		-9000		-9000		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-47619.62		-46619.62		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3594.66		-3594.66		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1200		-1200		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10500		-10500		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		101309.96		12169.98		-17000		96479.94		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-75823.4		0.00		0.00		-75823.4		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26000		-26000		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4030		-4030		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8000		17000		-9000		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9000		9000		0		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8139.98		-8139.98		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		006				006 - Fish & Game Propagation Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-4698.48		0.00		0.00		-4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		4698.48		0.00		0.00		4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.59		0.00		0.00		6.59		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-12.75		0.00		0.00		-12.75		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-30.34		0.00		0.00		-30.34		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-12.67		0.00		0.00		-12.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-1.28		0.00		0.00		-1.28		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-2.09		0.00		0.00		-2.09		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3.13		0.00		0.00		-3.13		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		55.67		0.00		0.00		55.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-4698.48		0.00		0.00		-4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		4698.48		0.00		0.00		4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.59		0.00		0.00		6.59		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-12.75		0.00		0.00		-12.75		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-30.34		0.00		0.00		-30.34		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-12.67		0.00		0.00		-12.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-1.28		0.00		0.00		-1.28		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-2.09		0.00		0.00		-2.09		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3.13		0.00		0.00		-3.13		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		55.67		0.00		0.00		55.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-4698.48		0.00		0.00		-4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		4698.48		0.00		0.00		4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.59		0.00		0.00		6.59		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-12.75		0.00		0.00		-12.75		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-30.34		0.00		0.00		-30.34		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-12.67		0.00		0.00		-12.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-1.28		0.00		0.00		-1.28		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-2.09		0.00		0.00		-2.09		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3.13		0.00		0.00		-3.13		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		55.67		0.00		0.00		55.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-4698.48		0.00		0.00		-4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		4698.48		0.00		0.00		4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.59		0.00		0.00		6.59		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-12.75		0.00		0.00		-12.75		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-30.34		0.00		0.00		-30.34		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-12.67		0.00		0.00		-12.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-1.28		0.00		0.00		-1.28		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-2.09		0.00		0.00		-2.09		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3.13		0.00		0.00		-3.13		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		55.67		0.00		0.00		55.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-4698.48		0.00		0.00		-4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		4698.48		0.00		0.00		4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.59		0.00		0.00		6.59		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-12.75		0.00		0.00		-12.75		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-30.34		0.00		0.00		-30.34		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-12.67		0.00		0.00		-12.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-1.28		0.00		0.00		-1.28		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-2.09		0.00		0.00		-2.09		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3.13		0.00		0.00		-3.13		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		55.67		0.00		0.00		55.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-4698.48		0.00		0.00		-4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		4698.48		0.00		0.00		4698.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.59		0.00		0.00		6.59		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-12.75		0.00		0.00		-12.75		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-30.34		0.00		0.00		-30.34		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-12.67		0.00		0.00		-12.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-1.28		0.00		0.00		-1.28		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-2.09		0.00		0.00		-2.09		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3.13		0.00		0.00		-3.13		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		007				007 - OET				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		55.67		0.00		0.00		55.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		269690.12		1181090.9		-1236290.78		214490.239999998		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		84334.54		147666.24		-104596.04		127404.74		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21860		-21860		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		754412.24		-754412.24		-0.0000000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		776272.24		-776272.24		0.0000000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-329894.07		0.00		0.00		-329894.07		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243350.77		-125778.95		117571.82		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56989.62		-28124.75		28864.87		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21612.66		0		21612.66		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		972.84		0		972.84		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8947.53		0		8947.53		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2092.58		0		2092.58		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1696		0		1696		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139.07		0		139.07		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		273.6		0		273.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288.6		0		288.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		528		0		528		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		181.56		0		181.56		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2058		0		2058		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.44		0		19.44		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21370.52		-709.16		20661.36		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1900.16		-950.08		950.08		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66.62		0		66.62		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1103.04		0		1103.04		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		752.04		0		752.04		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37.32		0		37.32		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5399.56		-2699.78		2699.78		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21860		0		21860		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5157.89		0		5157.89		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113011.07		-13545.19		99465.88		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1386210.37		-677147.61		709062.76		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19021		0		19021		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14869.24		-144734.44		-129865.2		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-39746.94		682277.73		-744233.18		-101702.39		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		15850.92		205353.91		-206705.43		14499.4000000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-234.57		0.00		0.00		-234.57		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		6360.08		-6360.08		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6074.16		-5602.97		471.19		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		309491.04		-1169318.73		-859827.69		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1227.22		-1550.17		-322.95		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-6360.08		-6360.08		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6360.08		0		6360.08		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1103.04		-1103.04		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		214490.24		1035318.09		-1178625.84		71182.4899999994		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		127404.74		194559.79		-127404.74		194559.79		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27610		-27610		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		648350.37		-648350.37		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		675960.37		-675960.37		-0.0000000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-254457.42		0.00		0.00		-254457.42		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		241320.85		-121968.04		119352.81		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82781.96		-41761.04		41020.92		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22463.76		0		22463.76		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		863.28		0		863.28		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8370.23		0		8370.23		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2236.84		0		2236.84		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3510		0		3510		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138.5		0		138.5		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		273.6		0		273.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288.6		0		288.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		539.06		0		539.06		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		181.56		0		181.56		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86.58		0		86.58		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1962		0		1962		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.44		0		19.44		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21756.3		-370.65		21385.65		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1900.16		-950.08		950.08		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76.52		0		76.52		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		954		0		954		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		753.96		0		753.96		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107.76		0		107.76		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11107.57		-5572.79		5534.78		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73510		-47685		25825		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5056.32		0		5056.32		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100384.2		-9779.12		90605.08		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1348223.82		-711045.85		637177.970000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1169.16		-584.58		584.58		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11814		0		11814		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86278.92		-189499.15		-103220.23		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-101702.39		763895.76		-691315.87		-29122.5000000003		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		14499.4		220267.79		-219977.24		14789.95		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-234.57		0.00		0.00		-234.57		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2708 - Social Services Suspense-Federal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7062.5		-7062.5		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9377.99		-9377.99		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		249.95		-616.66		-366.71		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136782.73		-1021714.42		-884931.69		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6360.08		-6360.08		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-954		-954		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		3245		-6490		-3245		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71182.49		864499.13		-692105.530000001		243576.089999999		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		194559.79		20075		-194559.79		20075		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		373349.65		-373349.65		-0.0000000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		373349.65		-373349.65		0.0000000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-241797.17		0.00		0.00		-241797.17		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		234276.19		-118626.34		115649.85		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		3245		-3245		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22305.42		0		22305.42		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		891		0		891		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		3245		0		3245		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6775.05		0		6775.05		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1584.48		0		1584.48		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5294		0		5294		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138.9		0		138.9		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		273.6		0		273.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288.6		0		288.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		498.62		0		498.62		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.65		0		159.65		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87.36		0		87.36		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2090.04		0		2090.04		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.62		0		1.62		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25056.9		0		25056.9		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1950.08		-975.04		975.04		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69.66		0		69.66		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		168.9		0		168.9		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		755.04		0		755.04		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		825.96		0		825.96		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65.28		0		65.28		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6121.18		-3060.59		3060.59		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9825.44		-3259.18		6566.26		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96016.4		-3742.62		92273.78		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		720642.8		-364357.76		356285.04		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2706.79		-716		1990.79		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13.76		0		13.76		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15752		0		15752		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-143722.73		-143722.73		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-29122.5		369119.47		-361247.7		-21250.73		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		14789.95		176279.09		-176533.15		14535.89		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-234.57		0.00		0.00		-234.57		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2708 - Social Services Suspense-Federal		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-9377.99		9377.99		0		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1720.29		-4532.86		-2812.57		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		214634.79		-742146.15		-527511.36		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-755.04		-755.04		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		0		-2680		-2680		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		240331.09		608780.87		-579561.75		269550.21		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		20075		7106.22		-20075		7106.22		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13424.16		-13424.16		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		292887.36		-292887.36		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		306311.52		-306311.52		0.0000000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-253456.68		0.00		0.00		-253456.68		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211294.56		-105239.68		106054.88		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21508.97		0		21508.97		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		821.64		0		821.64		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		2680		0		2680		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6241.16		0		6241.16		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1459.62		0		1459.62		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3404.33		0		3404.33		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115		0		115		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		231.24		0		231.24		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		253.84		0		253.84		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		385.4		0		385.4		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121.71		0		121.71		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93		0		93		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2078		0		2078		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.23		0		0.23		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23044.97		-46.7		22998.27		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1807.14		-900		907.14		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58.72		0		58.72		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		168.9		-168.9		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		718		0		718		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		883		0		883		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135.6		0		135.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11167.88		-5583.94		5583.94		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26848.32		-13424.16		13424.16		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6576.43		0		6576.43		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39790.58		-7662.07		32128.51		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310.8		-155.4		155.4		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		546450.38		-264095.23		282355.15		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11394.1		-7194.05		4200.05		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		251.94		-139.29		112.65		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28805		0		28805		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30449.16		-30449.16		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16526.27		-66842.19		-50315.92		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-21250.73		289811.74		-307902.76		-39341.75		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		14535.89		151917.57		-153334.05		13119.4100000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-234.57		0.00		0.00		-234.57		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1706.16		-1706.16		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2708 - Social Services Suspense-Federal		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1237.98		-1237.98		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6630.22		-7294.68		-664.46		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21312.98		-506930.5		-485617.52		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-718		-718		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		266870.21		703606.89		-710583.500000001		259893.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		7106.22		0		-7106.22		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1200		-1200		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13424.16		-13424.16		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369632.21		-369632.21		0.0000000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		384256.37		-384256.37		-0.0000000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-246281.54		0.00		0.00		-246281.54		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288238.35		-143791.26		144447.09		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		943.96		-471.98		471.98		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26059.02		0		26059.02		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		645.36		0		645.36		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9013.46		0		9013.46		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2107.98		0		2107.98		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3792.54		0		3792.54		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117		0		117		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		275.24		0		275.24		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		346.22		0		346.22		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		458.74		0		458.74		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144.87		0		144.87		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91.44		0		91.44		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2029		0		2029		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.11		0		19.11		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30089.94		-116.75		29973.19		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2408.93		-1200		1208.93		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55.68		0		55.68		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		854.98		-427.49		427.49		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		495		0		495		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		856		0		856		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137.16		0		137.16		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6237.88		-3118.94		3118.94		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185.64		-92.82		92.82		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2552.21		-1196.31		1355.9		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26848.32		-13424.16		13424.16		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2496		0		2496		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88196.81		-386.51		87810.3		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		693794.75		-356193.4		337601.35		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3840.28		-1920.14		1920.14		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12057		-7978.5		4078.5		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		385.94		-190.02		195.92		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5609		0		5609		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2496		-2496		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		699.67		-103325.96		-102626.29		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-39341.75		386688.35		-368255.89		-20909.2899999999		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		13119.41		206996.45		-202960.21		17155.65		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-234.57		0.00		0.00		-234.57		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2496		-2496		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2708 - Social Services Suspense-Federal		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-11506.96		-11506.96		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1237.98		1237.98		0		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8250.18		-9824.43		-1574.25		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18977.18		-593274.06		-574296.88		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-495		-495		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		259893.6		33727.07		-224522.78		69097.8900000002		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22950		-22950		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153930.86		-92010.87		61919.99		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		114960.87		-176880.86		-61919.99		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-246281.54		0.00		0.00		-246281.54		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70154.46		-38268.13		31886.33		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2815.58		0		2815.58		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149.04		0		149.04		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1979.57		0		1979.57		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		462.97		0		462.97		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		598.13		0		598.13		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.6		0		14.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46.72		0		46.72		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74.34		0		74.34		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105.86		0		105.86		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33.42		0		33.42		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.32		0		30.32		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5419.09		0		5419.09		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.33		0		4.33		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7176.64		0		7176.64		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		433.93		-225		208.93		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		538.29		0		538.29		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		873.07		0		873.07		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.49		0		32.49		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.59		-159.59		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45900		-22950		22950		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18383.2		0		18383.2		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217885.67		-125874.8		92010.8700000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3021.16		-1534.56		1486.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34.3		-34.3		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1224		0		1224		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26287.67		-26287.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-20909.29		144134.89		-122831.53		394.07		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		17155.65		47220.31		-45249.42		19126.54		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		-234.57		0.00		0.00		-234.57		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		6360.08		-6360.08		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2708 - Social Services Suspense-Federal		 -Sub not entered		-11506.96		0.00		0.00		-11506.96		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1055.34		-1055.34		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		6360.08		0		6360.08		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		008				008 - Community Action Partnership				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		770586		42235.73		-219788.77		593032.96		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		r-LIEU - In-Lieu Fees		0.00		36715.93		0		36715.93		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		41469.76		0		41469.76		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		359791.25		0		-16561.18		343230.07		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83168.2		-83168.2		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98168.2		-98168.2		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1134017.15		0.00		0.00		-1134017.15		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		329.54		-140.36		189.18		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271.66		0		271.66		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-15000		15000		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		422.12		0		422.12		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6268.2		0		6268.2		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196542.43		0		196542.43		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1252		-608		644		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-317.39		16248.36		-16297.18		-366.21		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3957.29		0.00		0.00		3957.29		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7909.52		-7909.52		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		163.59		-45408.38		-45244.79		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-LIEU - In-Lieu Fees		0.00		0		-36715.93		-36715.93		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-14490		-13490		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16397.59		-16397.59		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-LIEU - In-Lieu Fees		0.00		36715.93		0		36715.93		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		593032.96		133655.72		-221085.12		505603.56		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		r-LIEU - In-Lieu Fees		0.00		0		-36715.93		-36715.93		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		78185.69		0		-41469.76		36715.93		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		343230.07		0		-33643.39		309586.68		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106044.2		-106044.2		-0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106044.2		-106044.2		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1018039.8		0.00		0.00		-1018039.8		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139513.35		-139513.35		-0.0000000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14220.75		-14220.75		-0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4582.62		-4582.62		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1072.11		-1072.11		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1473.77		-1473.77		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88.96		-88.96		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119.35		-119.35		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126.29		-126.29		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		461.56		-461.56		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		151.79		-151.79		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.36		-16.36		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11812.21		-11812.21		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42.57		-42.57		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93.98		-71.4		22.58		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66		0		66		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86.84		0		86.84		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1898.4		0		1898.4		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154270.59		0		154270.59		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139076.85		-68296.55		70780.3		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-366.21		68567.95		-71202.88		-3001.14		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3957.29		90194.0199999999		-94548.67		-397.36		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1352.57		-4079.36		-2726.79		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41469.76		-77533.55		-36063.79		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5325 - Other In-Lieu Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13500		-13500		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-LIEU - In-Lieu Fees		0.00		36715.93		-36715.93		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600		-6230		-5630		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2022		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33643.39		-33315.39		328		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		542319.49		41444.85		-171890.31		411874.03		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		309586.68		0		-16871.86		292714.82		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89321.3		-89321.3		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89321.3		-89321.3		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-848507.67		0.00		0.00		-848507.67		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84850.41		-44130.96		40719.45		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8109.84		0		8109.84		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2468.77		0		2468.77		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		577.47		0		577.47		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		826.02		0		826.02		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47.37		0		47.37		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50.39		0		50.39		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53.31		0		53.31		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252.65		0		252.65		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83.88		0		83.88		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.97		0		1.97		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5761.42		0		5761.42		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64.07		-12.67		51.4		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52.91		-4.05		48.86		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5657.6		0		5657.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44221.62		0		44221.62		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79464.85		-73746.6		5718.25		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-400		600		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18		-18		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3001.14		66612.88		-43257.41		20354.33		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-397.36		63307.19		-58952.54		3957.29		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		18		-18		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6115.74		-15389.38		-9273.64		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3025.27		-4388.09		-1362.82		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600		-2340		-1740		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2023		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34640.12		-17906.73		16733.39		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		411874.03		54128.7		-384987.26		81015.47		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		4000		0		4000		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		292714.82		16933.39		-16740.6		292907.61		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		318056.18		-318056.18		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		318056.18		-318056.18		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-728900.47		0.00		0.00		-728900.47		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.92		-15.18		11.74		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		503.86		-251.93		251.93		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.13		-2.53		4.6		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600.88		-300.44		300.44		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34800.2		0		34800.2		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		0		15000		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		655769.22		-338320.47		317448.75		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		237		-218.5		18.5		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		232		-232		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		20354.33		318219.62		-338891.34		-317.39		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3957.29		0.00		0.00		3957.29		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		232		-232		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8013.06		-8013.06		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13.21		-3608.82		-3595.61		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8890		-8890		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2024		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16807.45		-16807.45		-0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		81015.47		292618.69		-372365.24		1268.92		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4000		0		-4000		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		292907.61		0		-18881.69		274025.92		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		258607.43		-258607.43		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		258607.43		-258607.43		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-381562.98		0.00		0.00		-381562.98		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83		-41.5		41.5		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.99		-2.15		3.84		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		171.48		-85.74		85.74		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.07		0		2.07		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25267.8		0		25267.8		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		0		20000		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		502929.86		-251464.93		251464.93		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		143519.88		-71759.94		71759.94		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50		-50		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-317.39		323352.11		-324210.33		-1175.61		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3957.29		0.00		0.00		3957.29		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		50		-50		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-136937.59		-136937.59		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3737.27		-1161.43		2575.84		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		114.97		-12572.58		-12457.61		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5325 - Other In-Lieu Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10740		-10740		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-11580		-7580		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-100000		-100000		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2025		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19797.41		-19797.41		-0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1268.9200000001		35302.67		-2225.62		34345.9700000001		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		274025.92		0.00		0.00		274025.92		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44387.5		-245		44142.5		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		245		-44387.5		-44142.5		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-381562.98		0.00		0.00		-381562.98		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1328.4		0		1328.4		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78		-39		39		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13.95		0		13.95		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1175.61		897.22		-39		-317.39		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3957.29		0.00		0.00		3957.29		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-13.95		-13.95		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-136937.59		0.00		0.00		-136937.59		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		509.67		-2013.17		-1503.5		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5325 - Other In-Lieu Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23338.4		-23338.4		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-270		-270		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2026		009				009 - Inclusionary Housing				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		858.22		-11048.99		-10190.77		NOT		NOT		NOT		NOT

		2021		010				010 - FEMA Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		010				010 - FEMA Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		010				010 - FEMA Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		010				010 - FEMA Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		010				010 - FEMA Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		010				010 - FEMA Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19063.91		64090.03		-51567.16		31586.78		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		420906.28		141931.53		-63071.71		499766.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		1222895.5		22774.03		-100928.19		1144741.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150000		-150000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150000		-150000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1634663.27		0.00		0.00		-1634663.27		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		132789.05		-51567.16		81221.89		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-28681.61		51567.16		-81221.89		-58336.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		479.19		0.00		0.00		479.19		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-145.89		-145.89		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40691.73		-40691.73		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23700.46		-23700.46		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		812.06		-1069.67		-257.61		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31586.78		2017631.66		-1918023.83		131194.61		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		499766.1		2183084.16		-1375169.51		1307680.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		333204.95		0		333204.95		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		1144741.34		1225590.4		-918248.01		1452083.73		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1910000		-1910000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1910000		-1910000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1618237.07		0.00		0.00		-1618237.07		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2961368.81		-2449495.8		511873.01		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-58336.34		1275598.5		-1685770.31		-468508.15		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		479.19		0.00		0.00		479.19		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.88		-2121.82		-2103.94		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73189.85		-73189.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		642408.7		-2278022.35		-1635613.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85495.64		-24359.22		61136.42		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		131194.61		437070.65		-552535.67		15729.59		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		1307680.75		808835.16		-1149813.2		966702.71		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		333204.95		0		-333204.95		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		1452083.73		726972.17		-243252.92		1935802.98		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130000		-130000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130000		-130000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2756135.08		0.00		0.00		-2756135.08		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		700123.54		-986950.62		-286827.08		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-468508.15		552535.67		-128407.92		-44380.4		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		479.19		0.00		0.00		479.19		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-571.26		-571.26		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-120343.51		-120343.51		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		633204.95		-333204.95		300000		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		365.16		-10822.3		-10457.14		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15729.59		162314.65		-161802.75		16241.49		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		966702.71		488779.94		-1116156.89		339325.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		1935802.98		945000		-296367.77		2584435.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1853 - Other Non-Current Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19749.9		-1316.64		18433.26		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150000		-150000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150000		-150000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2874334.07		0.00		0.00		-2874334.07		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		311802.75		-161802.75		150000		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-44380.4		161802.75		-150000		-32577.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		479.19		0.00		0.00		479.19		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1658.06		-1658.06		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		1316.64		-19749.9		-18433.26		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-577.72		-577.72		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7696.08		-163604.21		-155908.13		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.44		-27091.52		-27084.08		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16241.49		183560.71		-182577.65		17224.55		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		339325.76		490124.68		-287643.96		541806.48		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		2584435.21		105000		-270159.26		2419275.95		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1853 - Other Non-Current Assets		 -Sub not entered		18433.26		0.00		0.00		18433.26		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150000		-150000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150000		-150000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2907904		0.00		0.00		-2907904		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		332577.65		-182577.65		150000		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-32577.65		182577.65		-150000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		479.19		0.00		0.00		479.19		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66.31		-66.31		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-18433.26		0.00		0.00		-18433.26		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1086		-1086		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-219215.1		-219215.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29.61		-610.68		-581.07		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17224.55		0.00		0.00		17224.55		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		541806.48		74000.49		0		615806.97		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		2419275.95		0		-39790.83		2379485.12		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Asset		B-1853 - Other Non-Current Assets		 -Sub not entered		18433.26		0.00		0.00		18433.26		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2907904		0.00		0.00		-2907904		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		479.19		0.00		0.00		479.19		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-18433.26		0.00		0.00		-18433.26		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-85.19		-85.19		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33922.38		-33922.38		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		011				011 - Revolving Loan Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-202.09		-202.09		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		012				012 - Productivity Investment Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		012				012 - Productivity Investment Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		012				012 - Productivity Investment Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		012				012 - Productivity Investment Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		012				012 - Productivity Investment Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		012				012 - Productivity Investment Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2464491.42		2437664.54		-2498275.58		2403880.38		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28047		-28047		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2301689.65		185498.95		0		2487188.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		12138349.68		0		-296127.67		11842222.01		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5100		-5100		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2614900.91		-2614900.91		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2620000.91		-2620000.91		-0.0000000005		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-14518484.36		0.00		0.00		-14518484.36		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		395		-790		-395		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39.87		-26.33		13.54		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10200		-5100		5100		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8987		0		8987		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72621.37		0		72621.37		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4784026.33		-2403846.26		2380180.07		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20614.3		-10338.99		10275.31		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-84356.74		2416667.21		-2379929.27		-47618.7999999998		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18679.02		-18679.02		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDPI - CDBG PI Interest Bearing		-207684.9		0.00		0.00		-207684.9		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-NSP1 - NSP Funds		-118.33		0.00		0.00		-118.33		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		207803.23		0.00		0.00		207803.23		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-2301689.65		0		-157451.95		-2459141.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26021.99		-26021.99		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355055.3		-589590.65		-234535.35		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1903901.66		-1903901.66		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1690.5		-1690.5		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		296127.67		-296127.67		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2403880.38		2492962.01		-1827877		3068965.39		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		17		-28047		-28030		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		424362.67		0		424362.67		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2487188.6		0.00		0.00		2487188.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		11842222.01		0		-161030.15		11681191.86		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2664770.22		-2664770.22		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2664770.22		-2664770.22		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-14207851.57		0.00		0.00		-14207851.57		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63526.37		-63526.37		-0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1801.91		-1801.91		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8008.15		-8008.15		-0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2099		-2099		-0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		490.97		-490.97		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		512.27		-512.27		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39.69		-39.69		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79.02		-79.02		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83.37		-83.37		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165.83		-165.83		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52.43		-52.43		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.23		-6.23		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7186.63		-7186.63		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.29		-4.29		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.66		-6.77		7.89		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5762.8		0		5762.8		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79649.44		0		79649.44		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3741894.69		-1337905.08		2403989.61		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27499.13		-14352.77		13146.36		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-47618.8		1342519.53		-2066259.09		-771358.36		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-18679.02		18679.02		0		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48601.92		-48601.92		-0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2690 - Permanent Local Housing Allocation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-200000		-200000		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDPI - CDBG PI Interest Bearing		-207684.9		0.00		0.00		-207684.9		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-NSP1 - NSP Funds		-118.33		0.00		0.00		-118.33		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		207803.23		0.00		0.00		207803.23		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-2459141.6		0.00		0.00		-2459141.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7665.97		-20817.5		-13151.53		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34305.82		-205991.99		-171686.17		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38280.5		-38280.5		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1885239.27		-1885239.27		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-356609		-356609		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		202971.78		-235888.4		-32916.6200000001		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3068965.39		4392988.79		-6231254.39		1230699.79		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-28030		28047		-17		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		424362.67		217589.09		-424362.67		217589.09		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2487188.6		0		-28047		2459141.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		11681191.86		0		-302801.75		11378390.11		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2505803.14		-2495828.68		9974.46		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2495828.68		-2505803.14		-9974.4600000004		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-14203178.56		0.00		0.00		-14203178.56		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		846.86		0		846.86		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.89		-7.89		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108		0		108		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1276.3		0		1276.3		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115281.93		0		115281.93		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5537723.65		-2429124.45		3108599.2		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36655.21		-23204.94		13450.27		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-7181 - Bad Debts Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212061.45		0		212061.45		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-7612 - Disbursement of Loans		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2118322		-1059161		1059161		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-771358.36		4876394.14		-4307121.34		-202085.560000001		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12299.27		-12299.27		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2690 - Permanent Local Housing Allocation		 -Sub not entered		-200000		2740000		-2540000		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDPI - CDBG PI Interest Bearing		-207684.9		0.00		0.00		-207684.9		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-NSP1 - NSP Funds		-118.33		0.00		0.00		-118.33		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		207803.23		0.00		0.00		207803.23		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-2459141.6		0.00		0.00		-2459141.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7260.68		-67428.96		-60168.28		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4747.51		-121322.7		-116575.19		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13093.14		-445127.87		-432034.73		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		411269.53		-2706034.18		-2294764.65		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98254.24		-114612		-16357.76		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1230699.79		6340106.91		-3192501.53		4378305.17		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		534.54		0		534.54		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		217589.09		1374951.6		-217589.09		1374951.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2459141.6		0.00		0.00		2459141.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		11378390.11		0		-91110.19		11287279.92		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2905064.52		-2915038.98		-9974.4600000004		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-9974.46		2915038.98		-2905064.52		-0.0000000005		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-12602319.7		0.00		0.00		-12602319.7		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		846.86		-846.86		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.78		-7.89		7.89		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.74		-7.85		8.89		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18.34		-0.94		17.4		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6675.7		-277		6398.7		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		191535.81		0		191535.81		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5554162.35		-1823127.11		3731035.24		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13908.83		-8212.7		5696.13		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		769.88		-384.94		384.94		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-7181 - Bad Debts Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39708		0		39708		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-202085.56		1834757.19		-2702902.47		-1070230.84		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-12299.27		12299.27		0		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDPI - CDBG PI Interest Bearing		-207684.9		207684.9		0		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-NSP1 - NSP Funds		-118.33		118.33		0		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		207803.23		0		-207803.23		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-2459141.6		0.00		0.00		-2459141.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50275.81		-50275.81		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8465.19		-69365.71		-60900.52		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101873.08		-5432725.32		-5330852.24		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115716.01		-1864895.91		-1749179.9		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112522.4		-112522.4		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4000		-4000		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-122911.78		-122911.78		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14853.01		-14853.01		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47794.27		-48160.24		-365.97		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4378305.17		2852630.42		-2432385.97		4798549.62		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		534.54		0		-534.54		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1374951.6		125414.03		-1401471.6		98894.03		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2459141.6		0.00		0.00		2459141.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		11287279.92		0		-308065.23		10979214.69		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1596105.64		-1596105.64		0.0000000005		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1596105.64		-1596105.64		-0.0000000002		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-15970840.39		0.00		0.00		-15970840.39		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26520		0		26520		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8453.6		-259.2		8194.4		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		203408.29		0		203408.29		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2979425.19		-1527811.05		1451614.14		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9298.56		-4649.28		4649.28		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-7181 - Bad Debts Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85140		0		85140		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		-4		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-152231.37		-152231.37		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4653.9		-4653.9		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1070230.84		1527820.73		-642516.9		-184927.010000001		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		-4		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		581		-581		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-NSP1 - NSP Funds		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-2459141.6		0.00		0.00		-2459141.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-173084.3		-173084.3		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		721.85		-92930.21		-92208.36		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1072290.34		-1328622.4		-256332.06		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		387302.02		-1295259.16		-907957.14		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-581		-581		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		223458.96		-141481.78		81977.18		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4798549.62		103662.84		-822597.87		4079614.59		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		98894.0300000003		0		-98894.03		0.0000000003		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2459141.6		0.00		0.00		2459141.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		10979214.69		0.00		0.00		10979214.69		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2334673.09		-636682.09		1697991		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000001		636682.09		-2334673.09		-1697991		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-15970840.39		0.00		0.00		-15970840.39		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64.8		0		64.8		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450		-225		225		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1457984.34		-821302.25		636682.09		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1241.76		-620.88		620.88		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		769.88		-384.94		384.94		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-7181 - Bad Debts Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-184927.01		822533.07		-637912.91		-306.85		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2015 - Interest Held For Grantors		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-NSP1 - NSP Funds		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-2459141.6		0.00		0.00		-2459141.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1755.27		-1755.27		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-356.17		-356.17		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98894.03		-98894.03		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		013				013 - Community Development Fund				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2657.37		-2657.37		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		014				014 - Natural Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		014				014 - Natural Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		014				014 - Natural Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		014				014 - Natural Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		014				014 - Natural Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		014				014 - Natural Disaster Assistance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		015				015 - Fort Ord Reuse				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1847347.48		1003268.14		-867782.28		1982833.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		11614.73		0.00		0.00		11614.73		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1753685.54		0.00		0.00		-1753685.54		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		424253.84		-225695.07		198558.77		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		295638.45		-57125.06		238513.39		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		295638.45		-295638.45		0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-93661.94		225695.07		-198558.77		-66525.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		295638.45		-295638.45		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		7.8		-7.8		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-11614.73		11614.73		-11614.73		-11614.73		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		358063.49		-926544.89		-568481.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19413.22		-19413.22		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11791.9		-11791.9		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-7.8		-7.8		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1982833.34		841281.69		-569991.2		2254123.83		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		11614.73		796.87		0		12411.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-MDDY - EMS MADDY RES		0.00		398541.74		-586625.56		-188083.82		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1916307.7		586625.56		-398541.74		-1728223.88		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		570528.97		-380233.79		190295.18		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212749.67		0		212749.67		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212749.67		-212749.67		-0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-66525.64		191028.79		-190295.18		-65792.0299999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189205		-189205		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212749.67		-212749.67		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-11614.73		11614.73		-11614.73		-11614.73		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		177767.46		-834701.33		-656933.87		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10078.79		-10078.79		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60.01		-8913.17		-8853.16		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2254123.83		797567.78		-576941.29		2474750.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		12411.6		0		-12411.6		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-MDDY - EMS MADDY RES		-188083.82		227080.07		-87684.8		-48688.55		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2001044.85		87684.8		-227080.07		-2140440.12		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2565539.72		-426370.62		2139169.1		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		197985.32		0		197985.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		235000		-235000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-65792.03		237165.62		-2139169.1		-1967795.51		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189205		-189205		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		235000		-235000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-11614.73		11614.73		0		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153405.08		-753329.58		-599924.5		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46768.47		-46768.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		796.87		-9084.46		-8287.59		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2474750.32		783091.3		-2659189.69		598651.929999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-MDDY - EMS MADDY RES		-48688.55		0		-179653.9		-228342.45		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-458266.26		179653.9		0		-278612.36		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2762491.66		-2338145.95		424345.710000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		192894.57		0		192894.57		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		192894.57		-192894.57		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		7014.15		-7014.15		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1967795.51		2331131.8		-431359.86		-68023.5700000003		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		192894.57		-192894.57		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135163.32		-749118.11		-613954.79		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18763.3		-18763.3		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8195.74		-8195.74		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		598651.93		787052.23		-744513.26		641190.9		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		3723.71		0		3723.71		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-MDDY - EMS MADDY RES		-228342.45		0		-86171.54		-314513.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-302285.91		86171.54		0		-216114.37		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		915428.87		-445069.65		470359.22		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		194568.49		0		194568.49		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		177930		-177930		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-68023.57		444595.47		-471307.58		-94735.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		177930		-177930		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105823.48		-752476.650000001		-646653.170000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24447.8		-24447.8		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13377.31		-13377.31		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		641190.9		170165.18		-205036.44		606319.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3723.71		0		-3723.71		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-MDDY - EMS MADDY RES		-314513.99		0.00		0.00		-314513.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-216114.37		0.00		0.00		-216114.37		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		315337.2		-205036.44		110300.76		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		191000		0		191000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-94735.68		205036.44		-110300.76		-0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-191000		-191000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-164868.32		-164868.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		016				016 - Emergency Medical Service Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3723.71		-5296.86		-1573.15		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2021		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2021		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2021		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2021		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2021		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2021		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2021		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2022		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2022		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2022		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2022		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2022		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2022		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2022		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2022		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2023		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2023		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2023		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2023		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2023		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2023		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2023		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2023		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2024		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2024		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2024		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2024		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2024		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2024		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2024		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2024		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2025		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2025		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2025		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2025		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2025		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2025		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2025		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2025		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2026		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2026		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2026		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2026		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2026		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2026		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2026		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2026		017				017 - Self-Insurance Reserves Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PER		PER		PER		PER

		2021		018				018 - Health & Welfare Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-0.16		0.00		0.00		-0.16		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		018				018 - Health & Welfare Trust Fund				Liability		B-2076 - Health Account		 -Sub not entered		0.16		0.00		0.00		0.16		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		018				018 - Health & Welfare Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-0.16		0.16		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		018				018 - Health & Welfare Trust Fund				Liability		B-2076 - Health Account		 -Sub not entered		0.16		0		-0.16		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3443616.2		2858239.26		-2266868.55		4034986.91		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		7066.04		2.52		0		7068.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-7484.65		0.00		0.00		-7484.65		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-17.52		0.00		0.00		-17.52		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-165620.69		1043435.79		-939475.17		-61660.0699999997		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		35255.47		-35255.47		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3.99		0.00		0.00		-3.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		-494		0.00		0.00		-494		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		326571.03		541533.25		-446978.87		421125.41		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2521 - Foster Care Dedicated Trust		 -Sub not entered		-7066.04		0		-2.52		-7068.56		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-61105.37		345173.99		-383326.33		-99257.7100000001		MIXED		MIXED		TREASURER		TREASURER

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2559 - Estates Due To Beneficiaries		 -Sub not entered		-123520.26		244692.38		-282499.23		-161327.11		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2601 - Lakes Deferred Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2608 - Unclaimed Personal Property		 -Sub not entered		-28306.41		16422.22		-8241.99		-20126.18		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CASA - R & Q Mall Properties, LLC Casa Boronda Farm Worker Housing		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-380737.24		87825.03		-87144.25		-380056.46		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CEID - Chevron Electrical Inspection Deposit		-9604.4		0.00		0.00		-9604.4		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFFR - Cal Flats Fire District		-444102.47		10559.22		0		-433543.25		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFLT - Cal Flats Deposit Account		-23311.3		0.00		0.00		-23311.3		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-EGIH - East Garrison Interim Habitat Management Holdback		-21138.12		5990		-220.49		-15368.61		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-HVST - HARVEST MOON AGRICULTURAL HOUSING BCSD		0.00		0		-6505.05		-6505.05		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-SIPK - TANIMURA & ANTLE SPRECKLES INDUSTRIAL PARK		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		 -Sub not entered		-12795.31		116783.65		-217258.37		-113270.03		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2616 - EIR Reports		 -Sub not entered		-392620.8		371383.05		-485956.14		-507193.89		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2632 - Emergency Victim Assistance		 -Sub not entered		-449413.02		2219.33		-82973.93		-530167.62		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2634 - District Attorney Restitution		 -Sub not entered		-108.7		0.00		0.00		-108.7		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2640 - Search and Rescue Squad		 -Sub not entered		-1838.72		0.00		0.00		-1838.72		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2641 - D.A.R.E. Program		 -Sub not entered		-16571.87		0.00		0.00		-16571.87		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		 -Sub not entered		-193844.35		93750		-146632.71		-246727.06		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-COMM - Commissary Commission		-132116.92		305612.17		-408067.32		-234572.07		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-GPAY - Government Pay Commission		-1.63		0.93		-0.01		-0.71		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		-162283.73		317894.14		-399495.76		-243885.35		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-SIGN - Signage Commission		-12953.89		24104.1		-29655.07		-18504.86		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TABL - Tablet Commissions		-91663.57		250148.99		-350208.27		-191722.85		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TELE - Telephone Commissions		-63185.87		131935.27		-169882.39		-101132.99		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		 -Sub not entered		-2919.55		5658.92		-7081.79		-4342.42		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-FORA - Fort Ord Reuse Authority Traffic Impact Fees		0.00		0		-59430		-59430		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		41.05		0.00		0.00		41.05		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-41.05		0.00		0.00		-41.05		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		 -Sub not entered		-972422.88		298757.61		-294539.61		-968204.88		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2021		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		644		-322		322		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4034986.91		3074654.53		-2563922.52		4545718.92		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		7068.56		4.95		-7072.98		0.53		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-7484.65		0.00		0.00		-7484.65		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-17.52		45.52		-28		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-61660.07		1163686.22		-1228359.13		-126332.98		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		26108.33		-26108.33		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3.99		0.00		0.00		-3.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		-494		0.00		0.00		-494		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		421125.41		593563.59		-676692.05		337996.95		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2521 - Foster Care Dedicated Trust		 -Sub not entered		-7068.56		14145.96		-7077.93		-0.53		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-99257.71		519428.54		-579064.92		-158894.09		MIXED		MIXED		TREASURER		TREASURER

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2559 - Estates Due To Beneficiaries		 -Sub not entered		-161327.11		320552.7		-160276.35		-1050.7599999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2601 - Lakes Deferred Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2608 - Unclaimed Personal Property		 -Sub not entered		-20126.18		0.00		0.00		-20126.18		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-BSBO - Big Sur Byways Organization		0.00		0		-2500		-2500		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CASA - R & Q Mall Properties, LLC Casa Boronda Farm Worker Housing		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-380056.46		0		-13146.72		-393203.18		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CEID - Chevron Electrical Inspection Deposit		-9604.4		0.00		0.00		-9604.4		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFFR - Cal Flats Fire District		-433543.25		10559.22		-10559.22		-433543.25		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFLT - Cal Flats Deposit Account		-23311.3		0.00		0.00		-23311.3		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-EGIH - East Garrison Interim Habitat Management Holdback		-15368.61		26210		-16139.98		-5298.59		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-HVST - HARVEST MOON AGRICULTURAL HOUSING BCSD		-6505.05		0		-29.1		-6534.15		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-SIPK - TANIMURA & ANTLE SPRECKLES INDUSTRIAL PARK		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		 -Sub not entered		-113270.03		150885.01		-455929.95		-418314.97		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2616 - EIR Reports		 -Sub not entered		-507193.89		351817.95		-298215.98		-453591.92		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2632 - Emergency Victim Assistance		 -Sub not entered		-530167.62		28672.71		-36347		-537841.91		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2634 - District Attorney Restitution		 -Sub not entered		-108.7		0.00		0.00		-108.7		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2640 - Search and Rescue Squad		 -Sub not entered		-1838.72		0.00		0.00		-1838.72		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2641 - D.A.R.E. Program		 -Sub not entered		-16571.87		0.00		0.00		-16571.87		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		 -Sub not entered		-246727.06		286716.5		-351914.07		-311924.63		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-COMM - Commissary Commission		-234572.07		368405.61		-464445.36		-330611.82		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-GPAY - Government Pay Commission		-0.71		0.37		0		-0.34		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		-243885.35		329191.78		-380672.84		-295366.41		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-SIGN - Signage Commission		-18504.86		26435.64		-31659.85		-23729.07		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TABL - Tablet Commissions		-191722.85		260850.8		-303217.83		-234089.88		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TELE - Telephone Commissions		-101132.99		104345.57		-96865.52		-93652.94		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		 -Sub not entered		-4342.42		5196.37		-5517.63		-4663.68		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-FORA - Fort Ord Reuse Authority Traffic Impact Fees		-59430		0		-117714.61		-177144.61		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		41.05		0.00		0.00		41.05		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-41.05		0.00		0.00		-41.05		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		 -Sub not entered		-968204.88		406500		-234500		-796204.88		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2022		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		322		0.00		0.00		322		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4545718.92		2539904.57		-2486018.11		4599605.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.53		0.00		0.00		0.53		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-7484.65		7484.65		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		45.09		-45.09		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-126332.98		1389268.96		-1409409.41		-146473.430000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		41410.14		-41410.14		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3.99		0.00		0.00		-3.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		-494		0.00		0.00		-494		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		337996.95		848715		-461476.45		725235.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2521 - Foster Care Dedicated Trust		 -Sub not entered		-0.53		0.00		0.00		-0.53		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-158894.09		1320123.64		-1292028.46		-130798.909999999		MIXED		MIXED		TREASURER		TREASURER

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2559 - Estates Due To Beneficiaries		 -Sub not entered		-1050.76		2101.52		-1050.76		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2601 - Lakes Deferred Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2608 - Unclaimed Personal Property		 -Sub not entered		-20126.18		0		-10434.25		-30560.43		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-BSBO - Big Sur Byways Organization		-2500		2500		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CASA - R & Q Mall Properties, LLC Casa Boronda Farm Worker Housing		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-393203.18		12003.92		-89657.96		-470857.22		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CEID - Chevron Electrical Inspection Deposit		-9604.4		0.00		0.00		-9604.4		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFFR - Cal Flats Fire District		-433543.25		0.00		0.00		-433543.25		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFLT - Cal Flats Deposit Account		-23311.3		0.00		0.00		-23311.3		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-EGIH - East Garrison Interim Habitat Management Holdback		-5298.59		0		-101.82		-5400.41		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-HVST - HARVEST MOON AGRICULTURAL HOUSING BCSD		-6534.15		6614.46		-110.12		-29.81		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-PWFP - Public Works Facilities and Parks		0.00		187.05		-23255.11		-23068.06		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-SIPK - TANIMURA & ANTLE SPRECKLES INDUSTRIAL PARK		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		 -Sub not entered		-418314.97		145312.7		-483898.47		-756900.74		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2616 - EIR Reports		 -Sub not entered		-453591.92		268852.04		-335095.27		-519835.15		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2632 - Emergency Victim Assistance		 -Sub not entered		-537841.91		13509.82		-20036.78		-544368.87		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2634 - District Attorney Restitution		 -Sub not entered		-108.7		0.00		0.00		-108.7		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2640 - Search and Rescue Squad		 -Sub not entered		-1838.72		0.00		0.00		-1838.72		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2641 - D.A.R.E. Program		 -Sub not entered		-16571.87		0.00		0.00		-16571.87		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		b-NOAF - Non-Asset Forfeiture Funds		0.00		43600		-43600		0		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		 -Sub not entered		-311924.63		222751		-122152.78		-211326.41		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-COMM - Commissary Commission		-330611.82		388521.65		-468685.53		-410775.7		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-GPAY - Government Pay Commission		-0.34		0.17		0		-0.17		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		-295366.41		157832.01		-29411.83		-166946.23		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-SIGN - Signage Commission		-23729.07		27756.67		-33387.24		-29359.64		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TABL - Tablet Commissions		-234089.88		224193.52		-226987.18		-236883.54		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TELE - Telephone Commissions		-93652.94		70423.08		-51199.78		-74429.64		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		 -Sub not entered		-4663.68		5034.48		-5693.6		-5322.8		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-FORA - Fort Ord Reuse Authority Traffic Impact Fees		-177144.61		0.00		0.00		-177144.61		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		41.05		0.00		0.00		41.05		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-41.05		0.00		0.00		-41.05		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		 -Sub not entered		-796204.88		86500		-189500		-899204.88		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2023		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		322		0.00		0.00		322		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4599605.38		3172387.04		-2658204.74		5113787.68		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.53		14728.34		-1983.19		12745.68		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		3976.31		-3976.31		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-146473.43		1230743.77		-1203783.97		-119513.63		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		168610.85		-168610.85		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3.99		0.00		0.00		-3.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		-494		0.00		0.00		-494		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140		-140		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		0.00		4		-4		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20		-20		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		725235.5		693821.02		-682606.95		736449.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2521 - Foster Care Dedicated Trust		 -Sub not entered		-0.53		3966.38		-16711.53		-12745.68		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-130798.91		464944.430000003		-581688.600000001		-247543.079999999		MIXED		MIXED		TREASURER		TREASURER

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2559 - Estates Due To Beneficiaries		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-302382.21		-302382.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2601 - Lakes Deferred Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2608 - Unclaimed Personal Property		 -Sub not entered		-30560.43		16742.26		-22251.27		-36069.44		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CASA - R & Q Mall Properties, LLC Casa Boronda Farm Worker Housing		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-470857.22		3325		-40750		-508282.22		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CEID - Chevron Electrical Inspection Deposit		-9604.4		0.00		0.00		-9604.4		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFFR - Cal Flats Fire District		-433543.25		0.00		0.00		-433543.25		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFLT - Cal Flats Deposit Account		-23311.3		0.00		0.00		-23311.3		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-EGIH - East Garrison Interim Habitat Management Holdback		-5400.41		0		-120.83		-5521.24		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-HVST - HARVEST MOON AGRICULTURAL HOUSING BCSD		-29.81		29.95		-0.14		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-PWFP - Public Works Facilities and Parks		-23068.06		9737.5		-16334.39		-29664.95		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-SIPK - TANIMURA & ANTLE SPRECKLES INDUSTRIAL PARK		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		 -Sub not entered		-756900.74		97676.53		-374632.43		-1033856.64		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2616 - EIR Reports		 -Sub not entered		-519835.15		256748.7		-212873.86		-475960.31		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2632 - Emergency Victim Assistance		 -Sub not entered		-544368.87		3883.55		0		-540485.32		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2634 - District Attorney Restitution		 -Sub not entered		-108.7		0.00		0.00		-108.7		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2640 - Search and Rescue Squad		 -Sub not entered		-1838.72		0.00		0.00		-1838.72		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2641 - D.A.R.E. Program		 -Sub not entered		-16571.87		0.00		0.00		-16571.87		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		b-NOAF - Non-Asset Forfeiture Funds		0.00		701910		-702820.54		-910.54		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		 -Sub not entered		-211326.41		166776		-153295.58		-197845.99		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-COMM - Commissary Commission		-410775.7		472825.82		-353273.77		-291223.65		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-GPAY - Government Pay Commission		-0.17		0.11		0		-0.06		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		-166946.23		105570.38		-3763.7		-65139.55		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-SIGN - Signage Commission		-29359.64		46495.32		-45821.46		-28685.78		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TABL - Tablet Commissions		-236883.54		325392.97		-288798.66		-200289.23		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TELE - Telephone Commissions		-74429.64		100335.01		-87664.79		-61759.42		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		 -Sub not entered		-5322.8		7691.68		-7104.48		-4735.6		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-FORA - Fort Ord Reuse Authority Traffic Impact Fees		-177144.61		0.00		0.00		-177144.61		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		41.05		0.00		0.00		41.05		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-41.05		0.00		0.00		-41.05		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		 -Sub not entered		-899204.88		215560		-354424.67		-1038069.55		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2024		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		322		0.00		0.00		322		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5113787.68		2415931.07		-3333043.18		4196675.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		12745.68		6673.93		-9639.77		9779.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		5000		-5000		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-119513.63		1554300.87		-1995832.36		-561045.12		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		46897		-46897		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3.99		0.00		0.00		-3.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		-494		494		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		736449.57		638164.78		-644561.62		730052.73		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2521 - Foster Care Dedicated Trust		 -Sub not entered		-12745.68		19279.54		-16313.7		-9779.84		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-247543.08		623407.540000002		-436559.5		-60695.0399999982		MIXED		MIXED		TREASURER		TREASURER

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2559 - Estates Due To Beneficiaries		 -Sub not entered		-302382.21		872308.12		-569925.91		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2601 - Lakes Deferred Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2608 - Unclaimed Personal Property		 -Sub not entered		-36069.44		51069.72		-22956.66		-7956.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CASA - R & Q Mall Properties, LLC Casa Boronda Farm Worker Housing		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-508282.22		9406.25		-4043.75		-502919.72		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CEID - Chevron Electrical Inspection Deposit		-9604.4		9604.4		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFFR - Cal Flats Fire District		-433543.25		433543.25		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFLT - Cal Flats Deposit Account		-23311.3		23311.3		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-EGIH - East Garrison Interim Habitat Management Holdback		-5521.24		5664.5		-143.26		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-PWFP - Public Works Facilities and Parks		-29664.95		7131.25		-12017.31		-34551.01		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-SIPK - TANIMURA & ANTLE SPRECKLES INDUSTRIAL PARK		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		 -Sub not entered		-1033856.64		281296.8		-430855.81		-1183415.65		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2616 - EIR Reports		 -Sub not entered		-475960.31		387422.95		-307639.1		-396176.46		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2632 - Emergency Victim Assistance		 -Sub not entered		-540485.32		0		-39301.98		-579787.3		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2634 - District Attorney Restitution		 -Sub not entered		-108.7		108.7		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2640 - Search and Rescue Squad		 -Sub not entered		-1838.72		1838.72		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2641 - D.A.R.E. Program		 -Sub not entered		-16571.87		16571.87		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		b-NOAF - Non-Asset Forfeiture Funds		-910.54		0.00		0.00		-910.54		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		 -Sub not entered		-197845.99		38532		-29287.34		-188601.33		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-COMM - Commissary Commission		-291223.65		480555.09		-341688.15		-152356.71		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-GPAY - Government Pay Commission		-0.06		0.05		0		-0.01		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		-65139.55		108962.46		-78205.34		-34382.43		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-SIGN - Signage Commission		-28685.78		62707.32		-53927.61		-19906.07		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TABL - Tablet Commissions		-200289.23		361371.82		-275334.96		-114252.37		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TELE - Telephone Commissions		-61759.42		110245.83		-83376		-34889.59		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		 -Sub not entered		-4735.6		8123.37		-5961.3		-2573.53		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-FORA - Fort Ord Reuse Authority Traffic Impact Fees		-177144.61		177144.61		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		41.05		41.05		-82.1		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-41.05		41.05		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		 -Sub not entered		-1038069.55		559209		-573444.5		-1052305.05		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2025		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		322		0		-322		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4196675.57		1477520.54		-860874.21		4813321.9		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		9779.84		60.42		0		9840.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-561045.12		656263.78		-109248.14		-14029.4800000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-0		11030.04		-17048.02		-6017.98		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3.99		0.00		0.00		-3.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		730052.73		69954.19		-290969.19		509037.73		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2521 - Foster Care Dedicated Trust		 -Sub not entered		-9779.84		0		-60.42		-9840.26		MIXED		MIXED		DSS		DSS

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-60695.0399999997		87235.9799999999		-67939.87		-41398.9299999998		MIXED		MIXED		TREASURER		TREASURER

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2559 - Estates Due To Beneficiaries		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-162879.06		-162879.06		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2601 - Lakes Deferred Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2608 - Unclaimed Personal Property		 -Sub not entered		-7956.38		0.00		0.00		-7956.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CASA - R & Q Mall Properties, LLC Casa Boronda Farm Worker Housing		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CCBP - Commercial Cannabis Business Permit		-502919.72		700		-7888		-510107.72		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CEID - Chevron Electrical Inspection Deposit		0		9604.4		-9604.4		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFFR - Cal Flats Fire District		0		433543.25		-433543.25		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-CFLT - Cal Flats Deposit Account		0		20776.3		-20776.3		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-EGIH - East Garrison Interim Habitat Management Holdback		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-PWFP - Public Works Facilities and Parks		-34551.01		0		-5000		-39551.01		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-SIPK - TANIMURA & ANTLE SPRECKLES INDUSTRIAL PARK		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		 -Sub not entered		-1183415.65		209032.89		-38046.5		-1012429.26		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2616 - EIR Reports		 -Sub not entered		-396176.46		14006.3		-29128.05		-411298.21		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2632 - Emergency Victim Assistance		 -Sub not entered		-579787.3		0.00		0.00		-579787.3		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2634 - District Attorney Restitution		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2640 - Search and Rescue Squad		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2641 - D.A.R.E. Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		b-NOAF - Non-Asset Forfeiture Funds		-910.54		0.00		0.00		-910.54		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2642 - Sheriff Evidence Trust		 -Sub not entered		-188601.33		15649		-10371		-183323.33		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-COMM - Commissary Commission		-152356.71		0		-73196.23		-225552.94		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-GPAY - Government Pay Commission		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		-34382.43		0		-25450.39		-59832.82		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-SIGN - Signage Commission		-19906.07		0.00		0.00		-19906.07		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TABL - Tablet Commissions		-114252.37		0		-65122.98		-179375.35		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-TELE - Telephone Commissions		-34889.59		0		-21100.28		-55989.87		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		 -Sub not entered		-2573.53		0		-1050.8		-3624.33		MIXED		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-FORA - Fort Ord Reuse Authority Traffic Impact Fees		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HCD		HCD

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		 -Sub not entered		-1052305.05		98590		-854670		-1808385.05		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2026		019				019 - Departmental Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		373733.05		12900795.12		-12898459.96		376068.209999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-20440		14975		0		-5465		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2732 - Restitution Revenue DNA ID Fund		 -Sub not entered		-18421.45		151039.67		-133038.14		-419.92		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2737 - Criminal Justice Facility Construction COP		 -Sub not entered		0.00		526108.7		-526108.7		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2742 - Courthouse Construction		 -Sub not entered		0.00		438246.76		-438246.76		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2748 - Insurance Fraud		 -Sub not entered		-0.09		0.00		0.00		-0.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2758 - Domestic Violence Prevention		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32316.25		-32316.25		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2761 - ABA 589 Revenue-Tax Collector		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.61		-3.61		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2765 - AB 818		 -Sub not entered		-2.23		0		-0.03		-2.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2778 - Narcotic Related Investigation-Confiscated Property-Federal		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-HPP - Hospital Preparedness Program		-41791.66		0		-438.09		-42229.75		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-PREP - Public Health Emergency Preparedness		-74607.83		0		-784.07		-75391.9		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		 -Sub not entered		-7.39		7.46		-0.08		-0.01		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR56 - Tobacco Control Prop 56 Funding		-104815.41		482283.86		-443018.57		-65550.12		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR99 - Tobacco Control Prop 99 Funding		-7899.77		318883.29		-333670.36		-22686.84		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65037.6		-65037.6		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2842 - Child Abuse Council		 -Sub not entered		-26961.87		4920.71		-281.29		-22322.45		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		 -Sub not entered		-558.26		0.00		0.00		-558.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2876 - Child Support Admin Advances		 -Sub not entered		-7175.53		10864648.12		-10914237.59		-56765		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		 -Sub not entered		-46897.48		0		-13372.99		-60270.47		MIXED		MIXED		PRO		PRO

		2021		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2884 - Strong Motion Training		 -Sub not entered		-24154.08		0		-252.06		-24406.14		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		376068.21		13534377.07		-13290907.03		619538.249999996		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-JJRB - Juvenile Justice Realignment Block Grant		0.00		695753.31		-983841		-288087.69		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-5465		5465		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2732 - Restitution Revenue DNA ID Fund		 -Sub not entered		-419.92		120205.38		-120232.87		-447.41		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2737 - Criminal Justice Facility Construction COP		 -Sub not entered		0.00		485504.57		-485504.57		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2742 - Courthouse Construction		 -Sub not entered		0.00		406645.58		-406645.58		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2748 - Insurance Fraud		 -Sub not entered		-0.09		0.00		0.00		-0.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2761 - ABA 589 Revenue-Tax Collector		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2765 - AB 818		 -Sub not entered		-2.26		0.00		0.00		-2.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2778 - Narcotic Related Investigation-Confiscated Property-Federal		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-HPP - Hospital Preparedness Program		-42229.75		0		-188.95		-42418.7		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-PREP - Public Health Emergency Preparedness		-75391.9		0		-337.33		-75729.23		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR56 - Tobacco Control Prop 56 Funding		-65550.12		379710.35		-314660.06		-499.83		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR99 - Tobacco Control Prop 99 Funding		-22686.84		73621.96		-150337.38		-99402.26		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2819 - Youth Bicycle Helmets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23.03		-23.03		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68254.4		-68254.4		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2842 - Child Abuse Council		 -Sub not entered		-22322.45		2560.88		-99.84		-19861.41		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		 -Sub not entered		-558.26		0.00		0.00		-558.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2876 - Child Support Admin Advances		 -Sub not entered		-56765		11036977.31		-10994836.83		-14624.5199999977		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		 -Sub not entered		-60270.47		16208.29		-9306.04		-53368.22		MIXED		MIXED		PRO		PRO

		2022		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2884 - Strong Motion Training		 -Sub not entered		-24406.14		0		-109.19		-24515.33		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		619538.25		18341811.63		-15324235.48		3637114.4		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		b-EDTH - Electronic Death		0.00		0		-371		-371		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-JFG1 - Juvenile Facility Grant		0.00		237172.5		-2177230		-1940057.5		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-JJRB - Juvenile Justice Realignment Block Grant		-288087.69		2513851.08		-3083161		-857397.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2732 - Restitution Revenue DNA ID Fund		 -Sub not entered		-447.41		114344.59		-114463.13		-565.95		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2737 - Criminal Justice Facility Construction COP		 -Sub not entered		0.00		470345.34		-470345.34		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2742 - Courthouse Construction		 -Sub not entered		0.00		395485.94		-395485.94		-0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2748 - Insurance Fraud		 -Sub not entered		-0.09		0.00		0.00		-0.09		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2761 - ABA 589 Revenue-Tax Collector		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2765 - AB 818		 -Sub not entered		-2.26		0		-0.05		-2.31		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2778 - Narcotic Related Investigation-Confiscated Property-Federal		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-HPP - Hospital Preparedness Program		-42418.7		43461.56		-811.85		231.01		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-PREP - Public Health Emergency Preparedness		-75729.23		77591.07		-1449.41		412.43		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.01		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR56 - Tobacco Control Prop 56 Funding		-499.83		250177.05		-251029.03		-1351.81		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR99 - Tobacco Control Prop 99 Funding		-99402.26		175870.23		-153011.12		-76543.15		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2819 - Youth Bicycle Helmets		 -Sub not entered		-23.03		45.55		-22.52		-0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64526.4		-64533.6		-7.2		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2842 - Child Abuse Council		 -Sub not entered		-19861.41		135.63		-381.66		-20107.44		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		 -Sub not entered		-558.26		0.00		0.00		-558.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2876 - Child Support Admin Advances		 -Sub not entered		-14624.52		10981228.53		-11623000.96		-656396.950000001		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		 -Sub not entered		-53368.22		0		-6043.93		-59412.15		MIXED		MIXED		PRO		PRO

		2023		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2884 - Strong Motion Training		 -Sub not entered		-24515.33		0		-471.09		-24986.42		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3637114.4		18162109.15		-16817380.64		4981842.90999999		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		b-EDTH - Electronic Death		-371		371		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-JFG1 - Juvenile Facility Grant		-1940057.5		850249.7		0		-1089807.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-JJRB - Juvenile Justice Realignment Block Grant		-857397.61		3078843.46		-4729949.14		-2508503.29		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-400000		-400000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2732 - Restitution Revenue DNA ID Fund		 -Sub not entered		-565.95		107842.97		-108164.6		-887.58		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2737 - Criminal Justice Facility Construction COP		 -Sub not entered		0.00		483018.14		-483018.14		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2742 - Courthouse Construction		 -Sub not entered		0.00		413038.49		-413038.49		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2748 - Insurance Fraud		 -Sub not entered		-0.09		0.09		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2761 - ABA 589 Revenue-Tax Collector		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2765 - AB 818		 -Sub not entered		-2.31		2.32		-0.01		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2778 - Narcotic Related Investigation-Confiscated Property-Federal		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-HPP - Hospital Preparedness Program		231.01		240.23		0		471.24		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-PREP - Public Health Emergency Preparedness		412.43		428.87		0		841.3		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR56 - Tobacco Control Prop 56 Funding		-1351.81		257900.71		-270563.74		-14014.84		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR99 - Tobacco Control Prop 99 Funding		-76543.15		144358.19		-153141.89		-85326.85		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2819 - Youth Bicycle Helmets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46.82		-23.41		23.41		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		-7.2		58917.6		-58910.4		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2842 - Child Abuse Council		 -Sub not entered		-20107.44		85.32		-449.87		-20471.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2857 - Recreation In-Lieu Fee		 -Sub not entered		-558.26		558.26		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2876 - Child Support Admin Advances		 -Sub not entered		-656396.95		11336742.45		-11542751.67		-862406.17		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		 -Sub not entered		-59412.15		59647		-1995.19		-1760.34		MIXED		MIXED		PRO		PRO

		2024		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2884 - Strong Motion Training		 -Sub not entered		-24986.42		25104.25		-117.83		0		MIXED		MIXED		DA		DA

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4981842.91		18211278.72		-17654693.61		5538428.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - NOT AVAILABLE		b-CAL2 - NOT AVAILABLE		0.00		284596.82		-650000		-365403.18		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - NOT AVAILABLE		b-CAL3 - NOT AVAILABLE		0.00		19605.22		-250000		-230394.78		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - NOT AVAILABLE		b-JUDA - NOT AVAILABLE		0.00		125857.14		-125857.14		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-JFG1 - Juvenile Facility Grant		-1089807.8		107137.35		0		-982670.45		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-JJRB - Juvenile Justice Realignment Block Grant		-2508503.29		3553437.9		-4818583		-3773648.39		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-400000		475857.14		-75857.14		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2732 - Restitution Revenue DNA ID Fund		 -Sub not entered		-887.58		109593.86		-109784.58		-1078.3		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2737 - Criminal Justice Facility Construction COP		 -Sub not entered		0.00		479488.88		-479488.88		0.0000000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2742 - Courthouse Construction		 -Sub not entered		0.00		424911.7		-424911.7		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2761 - ABA 589 Revenue-Tax Collector		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2778 - Narcotic Related Investigation-Confiscated Property-Federal		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-HPP - Hospital Preparedness Program		471.24		503.03		0		974.27		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-PREP - Public Health Emergency Preparedness		841.3		898.07		0		1739.37		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR56 - Tobacco Control Prop 56 Funding		-14014.84		127981.71		-122106.52		-8139.65		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR99 - Tobacco Control Prop 99 Funding		-85326.85		70597.14		-117985.73		-132715.44		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2819 - Youth Bicycle Helmets		 -Sub not entered		23.41		1.02		-22.39		2.04		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69234.4		-69234.4		-0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2842 - Child Abuse Council		 -Sub not entered		-20471.99		296.68		-801.25		-20976.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2876 - Child Support Admin Advances		 -Sub not entered		-862406.17		11804747.95		-10966632.1		-24290.3199999984		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2025		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		 -Sub not entered		-1760.34		0		-66.29		-1826.63		MIXED		MIXED		PRO		PRO

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5538428.02		9293179.16		-1179455.82		13652151.36		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - NOT AVAILABLE		b-CAL2 - NOT AVAILABLE		-365403.18		0.00		0.00		-365403.18		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - NOT AVAILABLE		b-CAL3 - NOT AVAILABLE		-230394.78		0.00		0.00		-230394.78		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - NOT AVAILABLE		b-JUDA - NOT AVAILABLE		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Not

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-CAL3 - CAL-AIM PATH3		0.00		0		-1500000		-1500000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-JFG1 - Juvenile Facility Grant		-982670.45		0.00		0.00		-982670.45		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-JJRB - Juvenile Justice Realignment Block Grant		-3773648.39		0		-5170855		-8944503.39		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2732 - Restitution Revenue DNA ID Fund		 -Sub not entered		-1078.3		0		-21790.04		-22868.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2737 - Criminal Justice Facility Construction COP		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000001		0		-93962.41		-93962.4100000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2742 - Courthouse Construction		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000002		0		-79553.51		-79553.5100000002		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2761 - ABA 589 Revenue-Tax Collector		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2778 - Narcotic Related Investigation-Confiscated Property-Federal		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-HPP - Hospital Preparedness Program		974.27		0.00		0.00		974.27		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		b-PREP - Public Health Emergency Preparedness		1739.37		0.00		0.00		1739.37		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2806 - Public Health Prepare/Response		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR56 - Tobacco Control Prop 56 Funding		-8139.65		0.00		0.00		-8139.65		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2816 - Prospective Tobacco Education		b-PR99 - Tobacco Control Prop 99 Funding		-132715.44		0.00		0.00		-132715.44		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2819 - Youth Bicycle Helmets		 -Sub not entered		2.04		0.00		0.00		2.04		MIXED		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-18529.2		-18529.2		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2842 - Child Abuse Council		 -Sub not entered		-20976.56		0.00		0.00		-20976.56		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2876 - Child Support Admin Advances		 -Sub not entered		-24290.32		1179455.82		-2408489		-1253323.5		MIXED		MIXED		CSS		CSS

		2026		020				020 - Restricted Revenue Fund				Liability		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		 -Sub not entered		-1826.63		0.00		0.00		-1826.63		MIXED		MIXED		PRO		PRO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		486363.45		9642245.5		-9860693.09000003		267915.85999997		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1176.68		0		-1176.68		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		861035.08		779413.35		-775489.56		864958.87		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21242.65		-21242.65		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21242.65		-21242.65		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-464580.34		0.00		0.00		-464580.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2077882.49		-1034967.55		1042914.94		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		613814.92		-313155.35		300659.57		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1547.5		-773.75		773.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		241605.46		0		241605.46		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11674.56		0		11674.56		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82035.33		-6.2		82029.13		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19343.44		-1.45		19341.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14708		0		14708		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1051.59		-4.6		1046.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1299.6		0		1299.6		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1370.85		0		1370.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6502.26		0		6502.26		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2118.2		0		2118.2		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16296		0		16296		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		319.14		0		319.14		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		194899.38		-14867.98		180031.4		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11125.76		-5712.88		5412.88		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		296.02		0		296.02		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9539.08		-42.63		9496.45		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5235.24		-360.24		4875		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7077		0		7077		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3413.76		0		3413.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12790.96		0		12790.96		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1096.88		-145.88		951		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18392.24		0		18392.24		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13285		0		13285		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		453.81		-453.81		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		441.74		-237.86		203.88		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4870.53		0		4870.53		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99378.99		-12841.22		86537.77		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53088.76		-1613.97		51474.79		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		222091.22		-8948.17		213143.05		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89426.8200000001		-7656.33		81770.4900000001		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2801.58		-275		2526.58		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93293.01		-6730.88		86562.13		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		429		0		429		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211677.25		-1270		210407.25		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11814		0		11814		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		421580.01		0		421580.01		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4393		0		4393		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19739.36		0		19739.36		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		262.5		0		262.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1826236.94		-321205.26		1505031.68		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17317.62		-4224.82		13092.8		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1187.6		0		1187.6		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2725		-1525		1200		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3672.9		0		3672.9		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2200		0		2200		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2760		0		2760		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		419954.07		-13943.54		406010.53		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1832548.29		-56555.55		1775992.74		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3328323.13		-528403.24		2799919.89		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135412		0		135412		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121999.45		-121999.45		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6276.71		333186.82		-326910.11		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-762316.75		574970.17		-612667.93		-800014.51		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-24010.56		1896419.45		-1905236.33		-32827.4400000009		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121999.45		-121999.45		-0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-2370.33		64260.21		-64260.21		-2370.33		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		5.75		0.00		0.00		5.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-710.76		0.00		0.00		-710.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-11.5		0.00		0.00		-11.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		716.51		3.86		-3.86		716.51		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-3475		0		-25000		-28475		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-85545.52		85545.52		-85545.52		-85545.52		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2198.03		-1878.68		319.35		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-481538.46		-471538.46		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		851035.08		-7605305.44		-6754270.36		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2519.03		-2519.03		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-64260.21		-64260.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7324.97		-7324.97		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2260344.54		-2260344.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		267915.86		8880251.03		-9051398.89000002		96767.999999987		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		864958.87		805342.52		-954958.87		715342.52		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		401.8		-401.8		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		401.8		-401.8		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-183641.93		0.00		0.00		-183641.93		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2171224.5		-1085065.62		1086158.88		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		634320.64		-325807.48		308513.16		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		304.2		-152.1		152.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		242628.49		0		242628.49		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10359.24		0		10359.24		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85303.55		-102.9		85200.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20077.61		-24.07		20053.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20774		0		20774		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1038.59		0		1038.59		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1299.6		0		1299.6		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1370.85		0		1370.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6597.3		-44		6553.3		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2148.46		-15.13		2133.33		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1038.78		0		1038.78		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32037.96		0		32037.96		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		333.72		-1.62		332.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		210133.64		-18089.96		192043.68		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10625.76		-5312.88		5312.88		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		836.76		0		836.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5379.01		-228.23		5150.78		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6232 - Communication Charges - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48479.43		-145		48334.43		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-629.64		-629.64		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7064.04		0		7064.04		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4878.44		-29.16		4849.28		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14734.12		0		14734.12		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4254.73		0		4254.73		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34329		0		34329		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4272.45		-4272.45		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.97		0		3.97		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42046.85		-29538		12508.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16234.09		-459.96		15774.13		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10283.87		0		10283.87		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		209754.49		-827.85		208926.64		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		983.49		-145		838.49		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77344.89		0		77344.89		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		296		0		296		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		194995.75		0		194995.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12682		0		12682		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		333361.57		-19890.12		313471.45		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32640		-350		32290		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7246.14		0		7246.14		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1890.6		-5760.29		-3869.69		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		856.15		-375.11		481.04		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		731456.8		-536705.48		194751.32		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9417.02		-9217		200.02		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22408		0		22408		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		252.75		-505.5		-252.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4190.52		-554.75		3635.77		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1448.3		0		1448.3		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2760		-460		2300		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51554.62		-33693.64		17860.98		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1869109.86999999		-130755.76		1738354.10999999		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		261401.78		0		261401.78		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45493.3		0		45493.3		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3436347.4		-474782.72		2961564.68		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		232199		0		232199		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121207.98		-121207.98		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		268140		-268140		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38755		-38755.08		-0.08		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		90.5		-90.5		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252486.11		-283464.57		-30978.46		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-800014.51		417584.4		-105687.1		-488117.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		252.75		0		252.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-32827.44		1973260.17		-1977270.85		-36838.1199999985		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121207.98		-121207.98		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-2370.33		61576.79		-59206.46		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		5.75		0.00		0.00		5.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-710.76		0.00		0.00		-710.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-11.5		0.00		0.00		-11.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		716.51		0.00		0.00		716.51		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-28475		28475		0		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-85545.52		85545.52		-22221.77		-22221.77		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		972.46		-563.1		409.36		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213014.62		-1800946.84		-1587932.22		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		765543.31		-6969823.12		-6204279.81		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-62225		-62225		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		2439.48		-59137.31		-56697.83		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-39402.09		-39402.09		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-596728.33		-596728.33		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		35065		-70130		-35065		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		96768		9564232.29000001		-9334595.16000003		326405.129999977		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		715342.52		1129483.82		-1420734.19		424092.15		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		401.8		-401.8		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		401.8		-401.8		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-234207.71		0.00		0.00		-234207.71		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1926715.56		-970094.19		956621.37		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		678538.52		-351984.15		326554.37		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		519.32		-259.66		259.66		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		35065		-35065		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		235687.67		-1803.21		233884.46		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10691.52		0		10691.52		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		35065		0		35065		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78977.8		-558.25		78419.55		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18571.48		-130.56		18440.92		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28273		-151		28122		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		881.89		-1.39		880.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1048.8		0		1048.8		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1106.3		0		1106.3		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5076.04		-85.94		4990.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1623.63		-27.13		1596.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1048.92		0		1048.92		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92037		0		92037		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27.54		0		27.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170445.56		-12331.46		158114.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11659.16		-5829.58		5829.58		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		763.44		0		763.44		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4834.13		-201.02		4633.11		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1572.93		0		1572.93		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2292.64		-2292.64		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6535.05		-29.16		6505.89		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3410		0		3410		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2383.76		0		2383.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12454		0		12454		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87072.32		-40571.98		46500.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16180.02		-5922.29		10257.73		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11635.52		0		11635.52		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		274414.39		-69692		204722.39		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1011.19		0		1011.19		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178803		-33368.98		145434.02		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		564.62		-36.97		527.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2718.75		0		2718.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		234143.15		0		234143.15		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16619.2		0		16619.2		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252876.98		-14831.34		238045.64		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36762.49		0		36762.49		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38359.97		-841.84		37518.13		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2665		-359.85		2305.15		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1441.13		-741.52		699.61		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137601.34		-246891		-109289.66		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10091.19		-52.54		10038.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24955.44		-14681.72		10273.72		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8943.81		0		8943.81		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		799.49		0		799.49		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25500		-34740.14		-9240.14		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2233687.34		-194461.36		2039225.98		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		274218.32		0		274218.32		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32117.52		0		32117.52		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3679178.79		-8600		3670578.79		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40178		0		40178		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		199320.43		-199320.43		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		584844		-584844		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38195.84		-38195.84		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-30978.46		362462.33		-589723.52		-258239.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-488117.21		488117.21		-142733.21		-142733.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-36585.37		1828977.74		-1829387.88		-36995.5100000005		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		199320.43		-199320.43		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		84832.29		-84832.29		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		5.75		0.00		0.00		5.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-710.76		0.00		0.00		-710.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-11.5		0.00		0.00		-11.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		716.51		0.00		0.00		716.51		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		4350		-4350		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-22221.77		22221.77		-173376.75		-173376.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4012.74		-241.9		3770.84		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		839388.71		-1586242.95		-746854.24		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		953783.88		-8065876.1		-7112092.22		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33750		-122102.3		-88352.3		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-84832.29		-84832.29		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68832		-68832		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-711544		-711544		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4350		-4350		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		0		-27321		-27321		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		291340.13		8274715.81		-8538734.94000001		27320.9999999916		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		424092.15		3013775.21		-250724.39		3187142.97		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120		-120		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1288.7		-1288.7		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1189.53		-1189.53		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		401.8		-401.8		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1529.5		-1529.5		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65000		-65000		-0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		944		-944		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48012.99		-48012.99		-0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145986.52		-145986.52		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-104087.16		0.00		0.00		-104087.16		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2145729.22		-1089543.3		1056185.92		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		639605.96		-329305.22		310300.74		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2879.6		-1374.88		1504.72		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236658.48		-462.39		236196.09		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9859.44		0		9859.44		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		27321		0		27321		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83818.62		-335.4		83483.22		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19614.39		-78.43		19535.96		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26784.61		0		26784.61		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		945.3		-4.6		940.7		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1110.54		-22.8		1087.74		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1239.5		-24.05		1215.45		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4894.5		0		4894.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1545.63		0		1545.63		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1115.28		0		1115.28		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		152977		0		152977		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.23		0		2.23		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		177370.98		-4704.65		172666.33		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9785.7		-5100		4685.7		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		640.86		0		640.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8550.49		-3913.17		4637.32		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6186.54		-3184.64		3001.9		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25350.68		-12675.34		12675.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8037.17		-29.17		8008		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4713		0		4713		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140601.33		-70272.8		70328.53		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		305.36		-152.68		152.68		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65330		-33640		31690		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2577.4		-1288.7		1288.7		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		741.22		-370.61		370.61		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6137.94		-3068.97		3068.97		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13311.18		-7620.17		5691.01		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24949.18		-12225.71		12723.47		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7947.19		-3663.22		4283.97		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16576.06		-10444.59		6131.47		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1666.7		-833.35		833.35		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18153.74		-14952.92		3200.82		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		704		-64.11		639.89		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28100.1		-14050.05		14050.05		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244601.8		0		244601.8		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15986.1		0		15986.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31776.25		-31776.25		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6699.08		-5370.04		1329.04		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90033.7500000001		-29949.42		60084.3300000001		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1774015.18		-849182.83		924832.35		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		201.68		-100.84		100.84		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122793.39		-55006.53		67786.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83020.1000000001		-39007.89		44012.2100000001		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3066.42		-283.21		2783.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6218.75		-3366.3		2852.45		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3998.14		-2553.07		1445.07		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		719.5		-61.73		657.77		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2466148.28		-560843.87		1905304.41		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		274167.13		0		274167.13		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18305.2		0		18305.2		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2050.92		-201.31		1849.61		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6123803.18		-2651138.77		3472664.41		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25720		-25720		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		248992.55		-248992.55		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		708058.980000001		-708058.98		0.0000000006		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24332.33		-24332.33		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		17000		-17000		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-258239.65		4766410.26		-5836683.14		-1328512.53		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-142733.21		142733.21		0		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-36995.51		1816024.6		-1827785.98		-48756.8899999987		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		223031.55		-223031.55		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1746565.82		-1746565.82		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35650.17		-35650.17		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		49340.39		-49340.39		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		5.75		0.00		0.00		5.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-710.76		0.1		-0.2		-710.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-11.5		0.00		0.00		-11.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		716.51		180.58		-90.29		806.8		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-WSFR - 2023 Winter Storms Flood Relief Grant (WS23 01 0270)		0.00		105805.82		0		105805.82		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-175884.33		-175884.33		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-173376.75		173376.75		0		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38005.67		0		38005.67		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		664709.86		-1991515.33		-1326805.47		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7107213.24		-7107213.24		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26825.86		-26825.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		1892.96		-10977.51		-9084.55		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-63476.3		-63476.3		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-671657.32		-671657.32		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		17185242.89		-14700595.53		2484647.36		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3187142.97		1742104.54		-3187142.97		1742104.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9339.81		-9339.81		-0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135		-135		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6555		-6555		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		780		-780		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23308.61		-23308.61		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7722.85		-7722.85		-0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1291.88		-1291.88		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8000		-8000		-0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113.7		-113.7		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10925		-10925		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300		-300		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62312.96		-62312.96		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4248		-4248		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70504.69		-70504.69		-0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1092.5		-1092.5		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206630		-206630		-0.0000000001		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		42330.76		0.00		0.00		42330.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2808998.63		-1459148.37		1349850.26		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		207071.01		-143507.86		63563.1499999999		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1452.69		-928.17		524.52		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		284629.98		-142.1		284487.88		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8390.4		0		8390.4		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85874.88		-97.81		85777.07		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20083.66		-22.9		20060.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30407.56		0		30407.56		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		890.48		-1.68		888.8		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1380.99		0		1380.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1737.16		0		1737.16		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5246.49		0		5246.49		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1656.78		0		1656.78		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1188.72		0		1188.72		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138074		0		138074		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		297.12		-9.27		287.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		226912.02		-1283.3		225628.72		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13244.65		-6600		6644.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		667.05		0		667.05		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41789.16		-26542.49		15246.67		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1408.18		-673.72		734.46		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2919.38		-1459.69		1459.69		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1584		-792		792		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9129		0		9129		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8461		0		8461		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1870.49		-58.35		1812.14		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		270		-135		135		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81922		-40961		40961		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13110		-6555		6555		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1560		-780		780		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		559.28		-279.64		279.64		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30082.87		-13254.63		16828.24		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		943.98		-471.99		471.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19514.83		-10352.18		9162.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30081.9		-15483.6		14598.3		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8538.12		-4576.29		3961.83		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18520.86		-10401.82		8119.04		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113.12		-20.29		92.83		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25208.57		-12986.66		12221.91		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		943.75		-21.66		922.09		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28384		-14192		14192		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		282879.2		0		282879.2		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29008.1		-2373.3		26634.8		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3849.72		-1924.86		1924.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121914.03		-77192.07		44721.96		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1157751.37		-596157.26		561594.110000001		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5619861.21		-2437910.9		3181950.31		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1045.44		-522.72		522.72		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133533.68		-4248		129285.68		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91125.17		-45954.28		45170.89		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2870.75		-1415.94		1454.81		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11394.12		-6182.92		5211.2		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		794.48		-582.46		212.02		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		490		-23.95		466.05		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5812022.2		-2622007.69		3190014.51		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		218400.66		0		218400.66		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5049.34		0		5049.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106.34		-2		104.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5937133.17		-3039879.31		2897253.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121007		0		121007		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		261404.79		-261404.79		0.0000000001		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		748967.81		-748967.81		0.0000000003		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3277.5		-3277.5		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2185		-2185		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1328512.53		9357775.40000003		-9629188.78000001		-1599925.90999998		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-48756.89		2019438.48		-1959879.54		10802.0500000024		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		261404.79		-261404.79		-0.0000000001		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-1746565.82		1746565.82		0		-0.0000000002		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-35650.17		38560.96		-2910.79		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		5964.03		-5964.03		-0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		5.75		0.00		0.00		5.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-710.86		0.24		-0.48		-711.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-11.5		0.00		0.00		-11.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		806.8		0.48		-0.24		807.04		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-WSFR - 2023 Winter Storms Flood Relief Grant (WS23 01 0270)		105805.82		946797.69		-1052603.51		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-175884.33		175884.33		0		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50705.54		-50705.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1052603.51		-4000000		-2947396.49		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3888643.46		-5694398.35		-1805754.89		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2192693.51		-11703109.26		-9510415.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-45331.04		-45331.04		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-653042.5		-653042.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-774640.39		-774640.39		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2484647.36		1789354.33		-3738526.04		535475.649999995		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1742104.54		0		-1742104.54		0.0000000002		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8500		-8500		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22208.19		-5897.32		16310.87		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-227.49		4772.51		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11085.19		-6165.5		4919.69		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53778.45		-11964.17		41814.28		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6548.07		0		6548.07		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		32754.48		-107119.9		-74365.42		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		42330.76		0.00		0.00		42330.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		644350.19		-354878.49		289471.7		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33388.51		-32226.86		1161.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48.84		-24.42		24.42		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24197.56		-6.23		24191.33		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1937.34		0		1937.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17711.63		-4.38		17707.25		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4142.24		-1.02		4141.22		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5110.83		0		5110.83		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93.44		0		93.44		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200.07		0		200.07		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		313.96		0		313.96		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1107.01		-38		1069.01		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		349.59		-12		337.59		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		393.92		0		393.92		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103713.59		0		103713.59		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71.78		-0.26		71.52		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53957.38		0		53957.38		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1869.65		-975		894.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4297.61		-2345.68		1951.93		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		437.92		-250.35		187.57		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1459.69		-1459.69		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6238.31		0		6238.31		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10118.17		0		10118.17		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8844.21		0		8844.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		422.34		0		422.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34886.28		-17443.14		17443.14		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3573.61		-3573.61		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19603.3		-21514.64		-1911.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		959.52		-639.68		319.84		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1885.29		-1535.71		349.58		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1633.49		-940.38		693.11		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121.18		-96.86		24.32		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3748.64		-1874.32		1874.32		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23291.4		-11645.7		11645.7		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4383		0		4383		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124223.05		-84849.71		39373.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1611527.39		-1179613.97		431913.42		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5200		-2600		2600		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28149.27		-17194.98		10954.29		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2277.49		-1384.11		893.38		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60		0		60		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		632644.579999999		-211087.74		421556.839999999		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1479621.3		-1124235.4		355385.9		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		192975		0		192975		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		872.88		0		872.88		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		203980.71		-115994.13		87986.58		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1599925.91		2789457.67		-1189531.76		0.0000000019		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		10802.05		424396.27		-412306.86		22891.46		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-872.88		-872.88		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000001		0.00		0.00		-0.0000000001		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		3600		0		3600		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-0		4743.28		-4995.66		-252.38		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		5.75		0.00		0.00		5.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-711.1		0.00		0.00		-711.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-11.5		0.00		0.00		-11.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		807.04		0.00		0.00		807.04		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		b-WSFR - 2023 Winter Storms Flood Relief Grant (WS23 01 0270)		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170675.66		-203583.2		-32907.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1563264.46		-1563264.46		0.0000000002		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-793.28		-793.28		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8164.42		-8164.42		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		021				021 - Workforce Development Board				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		171667.24		448443.72		-428491.41		191619.55		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2021		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		39922.25		15880.86		-39922.25		15880.86		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2021		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-211589.49		0.00		0.00		-211589.49		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2021		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		428491.41		0		428491.41		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2021		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39922.25		-464324.58		-424402.33		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2021		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		674259		256311.95		0		930570.95		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2021		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		39922.26		15880.86		-39922.26		15880.86		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2021		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-714181.26		0.00		0.00		-714181.26		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2021		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39922.26		-272192.81		-232270.55		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2021		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-785243.81		6663671.7		-6101414.32		-222986.430000002		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		884973.48		413609.51		-884973.44		413609.55		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-99729.67		0.00		0.00		-99729.67		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5967503		0		5967503		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1018884.76		-7077281.21		-6058396.45		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2021		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14577296.52		25374091.6		-24561792.99		15389595.13		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2021		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2938704.55		1209864.08		-2938704.55		1209864.08		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2021		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-17516001.07		0.00		0.00		-17516001.07		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2021		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23363778.58		0		23363778.58		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2021		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30231.68		-193822.2		-163590.52		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2021		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4106487.28		-26390133.48		-22283646.2		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2021		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8686918.87		22922823.1		-18531766.92		13077975.05		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3989972.21		2187244.21		-3989972.21		2187244.21		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-11145124.16		0.00		0.00		-11145124.16		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17000000		0		17000000		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-1531766.92		1531766.92		0		0		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5521739.13		-26641834.23		-21120095.1		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-1357031.35		23718348.74		-22329994		31323.3899999969		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3458743.74		1385201.28		-3458743.74		1385201.28		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2101712.39		0.00		0.00		-2101712.39		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22329994		-1252134		21077860		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3458743.74		-23851416.02		-20392672.28		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0.04		0.00		0.00		0.04		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2146.06		0		2146.06		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2146.06		-2146.06		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-0.04		0.04		-975000.04		-975000.04		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		975000		0		975000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.04		-0.04		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		191619.55		570571.81		-583955.15		178236.21		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2022		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		15880.86		29264.2		-15880.86		29264.2		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2022		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-207500.41		0.00		0.00		-207500.41		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2022		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		583955.15		0		583955.15		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2022		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15880.86		-599836.01		-583955.15		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2022		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		930570.95		373372.17		0		1303943.12		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2022		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		15880.86		29264.2		-15880.86		29264.2		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2022		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-946451.81		0.00		0.00		-946451.81		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2022		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15880.86		-402636.37		-386755.51		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2022		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-222986.43		6718749.52		-136317.69		6359445.4		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		413609.55		230527.89		-413609.55		230527.89		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-190623.12		0.00		0.00		-190623.12		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		549927.24		-6949277.41		-6399350.17		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2022		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15389595.13		28887243.95		-24233747.32		20043091.76		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2022		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1209864.08		1112975.73		-1209864.08		1112975.73		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2022		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-16599459.21		0.00		0.00		-16599459.21		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2022		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24233747.32		-372459		23861288.32		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2022		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11891.71		-176867.71		-164976		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2022		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1197972.37		-29450892.97		-28252920.6		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2022		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13077975.05		27408974.49		-17660925.99		22826023.55		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2187244.21		3322675.06		-2187244.21		3322675.06		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-15265219.26		0.00		0.00		-15265219.26		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17660925.99		0		17660925.99		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2187244.21		-30731649.55		-28544405.34		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31323.39		24734268.97		-21990093		2775499.36		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1385201.28		911233.99		-1385201.28		911233.99		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1416524.67		0.00		0.00		-1416524.67		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21990093		-507417		21482676		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1385201.28		-25138085.96		-23752884.68		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150000		-5833674		-5683674		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		977146.1		0.00		0.00		977146.1		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5833674		0		5833674		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2146.06		0.00		0.00		-2146.06		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-975000.04		975000.04		-1973901.75		-1973901.75		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1973901.71		-975000		998901.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.04		-150000.04		-150000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		178236.21		685311.49		-831412.75		32134.9500000001		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2023		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		29264.2		69500		-29264.2		69500		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2023		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-207500.41		0.00		0.00		-207500.41		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2023		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		831412.75		0		831412.75		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2023		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29264.2		-754811.49		-725547.29		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2023		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1303943.12		483430.82		0		1787373.94		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2023		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		29264.2		69500		-29264.2		69500		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2023		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1333207.32		0.00		0.00		-1333207.32		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2023		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29264.2		-552930.82		-523666.62		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2023		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6359445.4		6262982.64		-149880.63		12472547.41		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		230527.89		902243.84		-230527.89		902243.84		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-6589973.29		0.00		0.00		-6589973.29		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		380408.52		-7165226.48		-6784817.96		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2023		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20043091.76		29880193.26		-25015460.63		24907824.39		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2023		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1112975.73		3968000		-1112975.73		3968000		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2023		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-21156067.49		0.00		0.00		-21156067.49		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2023		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25015460.63		0		25015460.63		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2023		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-164976		-164976		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2023		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1112975.73		-33683217.26		-32570241.53		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2023		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22826023.55		30374332.17		-18888042.5		34312313.22		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3322675.06		2780751.83		-3322675.06		2780751.83		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-26148698.61		0.00		0.00		-26148698.61		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18888042.5		0		18888042.5		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3322675.06		-33155084		-29832408.94		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2775499.36		24283073.21		-27107762.19		-49189.6199999973		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		911233.99		4200000		-911233.99		4200000		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3686733.35		0.00		0.00		-3686733.35		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26959013		-86477		26872536		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1059983.18		-28396596.21		-27336613.03		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-5683674		150000		-6554163		-12087837		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		7659721.81		0.00		0.00		7659721.81		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6554163		0		6554163		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2146.06		0.00		0.00		-2146.06		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-1973901.75		1973901.75		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1973901.71		-1973901.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-150000.04		-150000.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		32134.95		670457.21		-671735.33		30856.8299999998		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2024		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		69500		78011.58		-71506		76005.58		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2024		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-101634.95		0.00		0.00		-101634.95		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2024		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		671735.33		0		671735.33		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2024		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71506		-748468.79		-676962.79		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2024		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1787373.94		443341.41		-176278		2054437.35		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2024		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		69500		78011.57		-71506		76005.57		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2024		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1856873.94		0.00		0.00		-1856873.94		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2024		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		176278		0		176278		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2024		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71506		-521352.98		-449846.98		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2024		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12472547.41		6633678.18		-173006.44		18933219.15		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		902243.84		865994.82		-907494.65		860744.01		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-13374791.25		0.00		0.00		-13374791.25		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1080501.09		-7499673		-6419171.91		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2024		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24907824.39		30807295.66		-27236874.24		28478245.81		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2024		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3968000		6227126.05		-4117106.22		6078019.83		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2024		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-28875824.39		0.00		0.00		-28875824.39		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2024		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27236874.24		-24168.21		27212706.03		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2024		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-164976		-164976		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2024		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4117106.22		-36845277.5		-32728171.28		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2024		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34312313.22		28894849.89		-24004004.75		39203158.36		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2780751.83		2829493.38		-2780751.83		2829493.38		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-37093065.05		0.00		0.00		-37093065.05		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24004004.75		0		24004004.75		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2780751.83		-31724343.27		-28943591.44		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-49189.62		24548578.71		-22559909.36		1939479.73		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4200000		4564548.42		-4408662.64		4355885.78		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4150810.38		0.00		0.00		-4150810.38		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22559909.36		0		22559909.36		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4408662.64		-29113127.13		-24704464.49		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-12087837		1413739		-7634987		-18309085		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		12089983.06		0.00		0.00		12089983.06		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		935128		-935128		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160290		-160290		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		318321		-318321		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6221248		0		6221248		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2146.06		0.00		0.00		-2146.06		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		30856.83		674523.79		-705380.62		0.0000000001		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2025		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76005.58		78845.45		-78315.36		76535.67		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2025		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-106862.41		0.00		0.00		-106862.41		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2025		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		705380.62		0		705380.62		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2025		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32690.22		-32690.22		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2025		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111005.58		-753369.24		-642363.66		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2025		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2054437.35		435736.57		-1516797		973376.92		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2025		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76005.57		78845.45		-78315.36		76535.66		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2025		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2130442.92		0.00		0.00		-2130442.92		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2025		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1516797		0		1516797		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2025		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32690.21		-32690.21		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2025		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111005.57		-514582.02		-403576.45		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2025		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18933219.15		6765095.96		-25630487.98		67827.129999998		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		860744.01		1022543.88		-907419.77		975868.12		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-19793963.16		18609085		0		-1184878.16		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6840837		0		6840837		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1087985.75		-7787639.84		-6699654.09		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2025		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28478245.81		31438458.24		-33253659.99		26663044.06		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2025		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6078019.83		5926540.75		-6288781.76		5715778.82		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2025		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-34556265.64		0.00		0.00		-34556265.64		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2025		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33253659.99		0		33253659.99		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2025		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1869238.07		-1869238.07		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2025		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-164976		-164976		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2025		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8158019.83		-37200022.99		-29042003.16		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2025		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39203158.36		28654350.92		-28709208.64		39148300.64		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2829493.38		2884351.1		-2829493.38		2884351.1		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-42032651.74		0.00		0.00		-42032651.74		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28709208.64		0		28709208.64		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2829493.38		-31538702.02		-28709208.64		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1939479.73		24802496.84		-24394326.5		2347650.07		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4355885.78		4612238.52		-4581258.82		4386865.48		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-6295365.51		0.00		0.00		-6295365.51		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24394326.5		0		24394326.5		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1874626.96		-1874626.96		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6455885.78		-29414735.36		-22958849.58		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-18309085		18609085		-300144.9		-144.8999999985		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		18311231.06		0		-18609085		-297853.940000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2146.06		144.9		0		-2001.16		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300000		0		300000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000001		118897.11		0		118897.11		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2026		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76535.67		0		-76535.67		0		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2026		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-106862.41		0.00		0.00		-106862.41		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2026		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2026		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-32690.22		32690.22		0		0		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2026		022		2240		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2240 - District Attorney		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76535.67		-151587.33		-75051.66		MIXED		DA		DA		DA

		2026		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		973376.92		110544.32		0		1083921.24		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2026		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76535.66		0		-76535.66		0		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2026		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2130442.92		0.00		0.00		-2130442.92		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2026		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2026		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-32690.21		32690.21		0		0		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2026		022		2270		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2270 - Public Defender		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76535.66		-143234.53		-66698.87		MIXED		PD		PD		PD

		2026		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67827.1300000101		1450121.9		-10787.66		1507161.37000001		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		975868.12		0		-975868.12		0		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1184878.16		0.00		0.00		-1184878.16		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		022		2300		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2300 - Sheriff-Coroner		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		986655.78		-1450121.9		-463466.12		MIXED		SHERIFF		SHERIFF		SHERIFF

		2026		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26663044.06		6608816.33		0		33271860.39		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2026		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5715778.82		0		-4374248.89		1341529.93		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2026		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-34556265.64		0.00		0.00		-34556265.64		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2026		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2026		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-1869238.07		1869238.07		0		0		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2026		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-164976		-164976		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2026		022		2550		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		2550 - Probation		Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4374248.89		-8313078.4		-3938829.51		MIXED		PROBATION		PROBATION		PROBATION

		2026		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39148300.64		7262460.69		0		46410761.33		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2884351.1		0		-2884351.1		0.0000000005		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-42032651.74		0.00		0.00		-42032651.74		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		022		4000		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		4000 - 2011 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2884351.1		-7262460.69		-4378109.59		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2347650.07		6157232.74		0		8504882.81		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4386865.48		0		-4386865.48		0		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-6295365.51		0.00		0.00		-6295365.51		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-1874626.96		1874626.96		0		0		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		022		5010		022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011		5010 - DSES		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4386865.48		-8031859.7		-3644994.22		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-144.8999999985		0		-9.3		-154.1999999985		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-297853.940000001		0.00		0.00		-297853.940000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2001.16		9.3		0		-1991.86		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		022				022 - Local Revenue Fund 2011				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		4449741.21		0		4449741.21		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		4988.16		0		4988.16		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26730779.5		158693678.46		-145466146.07		39958311.8899996		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		563244.41		583184.67		-563244.41		583184.67		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		2124222.79		-2604506.69		-480283.9		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		38060914.89		27681428.54		-35910927.47		29831415.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173336.96		-173336.96		0.0000000002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7800		-7800		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1200		-1200		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1831441.53		-1831441.53		0.0000000002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		594		-594		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22680		-22680		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		439229.92		-439229.92		0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9900		-9900		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6400		-6400		-0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23664		-23664		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-50000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27841.05		-27841.05		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122376.24		-121826.74		549.5		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1021897.6		-1021897.6		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154362.96		-154362.96		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66425798.48		-66574665.73		-148867.25		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		210790		-210790		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178344.43		-178344.43		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5269595.98		-5267723.05		1872.9300000016		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20716		-20716		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104209.95		-104209.95		-0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1732.43		-1732.43		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61528.44		-61528.44		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2755216.96		-2755216.96		-0.0000000005		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-27271.39		79068101.7500001		-78921656.9299999		119173.430000126		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-NPLH - No Place Like Home		-2407786.57		0.00		0.00		-2407786.57		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-29510565.27		0.00		0.00		-29510565.27		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3133 - Reserve for Audit Recoupments		 -Sub not entered		-8400000		0.00		0.00		-8400000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		114281900.81		-79095913.48		35185987.33		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124969.35		-85259.94		39709.41		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1044020.15		-729283.44		314736.71		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12400332.29		-6510438.76		5889893.53		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		895926.21		-448034.52		447891.69		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4226897.55		-2221779.01		2005118.54		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1068557.72		-559890.31		508667.410000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1320541.51		-698718.43		621823.080000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48523.61		-25661.52		22862.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20020.11		-10535.14		9484.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15181.81		-5177.01		10004.8		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		412550.05		-218520.93		194029.12		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136437.4		-72285.73		64151.67		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1364483.97		-682242		682241.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16723.84		-8842.78		7881.06		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12197669.64		-6532005.35		5665664.28999998		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140258.6		-94223.08		46035.52		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34850.87		-10526.76		24324.11		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8738.37		-5945.45		2792.92		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		199844.31		-109365.46		90478.85		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98.08		-49.04		49.04		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		335200.409999999		-142054.9		193145.509999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28456.42		-13081.82		15374.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		886914		-443457		443457		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		504528		-252264		252264		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		335645.52		-223763.68		111881.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58781.16		-12078.96		46702.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34321.68		-17160.84		17160.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		425895.82		-190985.98		234909.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1188		-1938		-750		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3803.48		-1904.26		1899.22		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1950533.86		-971065.74		979468.12		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108628.56		-54314.28		54314.28		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51104.95		-23657.97		27446.98		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10027.27		-3257		6770.27		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		826954.57		-468800.36		358154.21		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28339.46		-12908.03		15431.43		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3986.15		-1972.52		2013.63		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1679.46		0		1679.46		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23740		-11783		11957		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84424.08		-42212.04		42212.04		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6074.61		-2401.38		3673.23		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		286790.5		-131993.53		154796.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50243.27		-19815.6		30427.67		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200345.62		-94789.98		105555.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62084.42		-31078.24		31006.18		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11119.35		-384.8		10734.55		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22340.72		-12682.86		9657.86		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5318.73		-2552.81		2765.92		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14606.38		0		14606.38		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4060210		-1686775.5		2373434.5		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11480353.09		-2900352.83		8580000.26		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18336.99		-2942.49		15394.5		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89294.24		-28183.37		61110.87		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96921528.5399999		-48977958.88		47943569.6599999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6873188.85		-3038068.46		3835120.39		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		266780		-88985		177795		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178172.96		-63583.77		114589.19		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8405191.08		-4385632.04		4019559.04		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		423.72		-317.79		105.93		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2247802.16		-1282610.68		965191.479999996		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154615.26		-77990.31		76624.9500000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1281		0		1281		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97386.0399999999		-91794.58		5591.4599999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39412.46		-11438.75		27973.71		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2507.81		-1225.29		1282.52		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60000		-40000		20000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		296079.48		-158000.95		138078.53		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		444548.4		-222274.2		222274.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		384575		-113002.91		271572.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2015295.27		-1703615.94		311679.33		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27774		-13222		14552		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95495.85		0		95495.85		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87850.95		0		87850.95		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5291574.86		-2645787.43		2645787.43		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6554378		-3277189		3277189		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24878.35		-24878.35		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5646785.06		-5646785.06		0.0000000019		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-894514.77		-894514.77		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123056.88		-61528.44		61528.44		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4718319.93		-2269015.33		2449304.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2089487.5		0		2089487.5		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		15158.95		-15158.95		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7862428.48		66290700.79		-68906069.2500001		-10477796.9400001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-97754.56		-97754.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1222582.17		1222142.17		-592791.19		-593231.19		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2503460.88		52742247.7800002		-52849693.82		-2610906.91999979		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		5646785.06		-5646785.06		-0.0100000016		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		3711.39		-3711.39		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-2190.81		0.00		0.00		-2190.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-9321.2		0.00		0.00		-9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		9321.2		0.00		0.00		9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		3611.96		0.00		0.00		3611.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-514.36		0.00		0.00		-514.36		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3559.47		0.00		0.00		-3559.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-340.09		0.00		0.00		-340.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-111.72		0.00		0.00		-111.72		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-5474.24		290.17		-358.67		-5542.74		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-49.97		0.00		0.00		-49.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-117.89		0.00		0.00		-117.89		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-101.47		0.00		0.00		-101.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-2399.02		11.1		-11.1		-2399.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		6311.99		986.74		-942.34		6356.39		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		848044.63		-848044.63		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2825 - MHSA-Prop63 Community Services and Support		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17564222.67		-17564222.67		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2827 - MHSA-Prop63 Prevention and Early Intervention		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4391055.67		-4391055.67		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2829 - MHSA-Prop63 Innovative Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1155540.96		-1155540.96		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-203614.48		203614.48		-321558.57		-321558.57		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-13212294.33		13212294.33		-9980664.11		-9980664.11		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A001 - Alcohol Program-Statham		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A002 - Alcohol Abuse Education		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A003 - Drug Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A004 - Alcohol & Drug Problem Assessment Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A005 - Substance Abuse Treatment Prop 36		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCIT - MHSA-Prop 63 Capital Projects and Information Technology		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCSS - MHSA-Prop 63 Community Services and Support		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MINN - MHSA-Prop 63 Innovative Programs		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MPEI - MHSA-Prop 63 Prevention and Early Intervention		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MWET - MHSA-Prop 63 Workforce Education and Training		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45984.1		-143130.64		-97146.54		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		209641.87		-502653.4		-293011.53		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8108.2		-26182.68		-18074.48		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		162006.6		-324013.2		-162006.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4950 - State Aid - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2134127.52		-35676700.81		-33542573.29		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3380638.43		-7222257.53		-3841619.1		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11886187.53		-19966341.79		-8080154.26		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39736783.03		-98980739.7399999		-59243956.7099999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		2604506.69		-6573964		-3969457.31		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		599516.75		-2450942.57		-1851425.82		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74656.38		-190728.15		-116071.77		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		755674.94		-2762139.43		-2006464.49		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		0		-4988.16		-4988.16		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		405		-6386.6		-5981.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2922.39		-393903.98		-390981.59		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		711.47		-4422.86		-3711.39		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7471.64		-7471.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		550		-6650		-6100		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		859935.25		-31110178.35		-30250243.1		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		5043751.68		0		5043751.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		19121.34		0		19121.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		44413041.26		165455270.73		-156018039.35		53850272.6399999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		583184.67		316121.48		-566198.08		333108.07		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		4931027.83		-2124222.79		2806805.04		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		29351132.06		17092936.22		-26971574.82		19472493.46		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193148.91		-193148.91		0.0000000003		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79088.77		-79088.77		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20030.33		-20030.33		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29277		-29277		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		502870.21		-502870.21		0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24120.09		-24120.09		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11832		-11832		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4402.38		-4402.38		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16428.29		-16428.29		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86584.7		-86584.7		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1050420		-1050420		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		313816		-313816		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66967794.62		-66967794.62		-0.0000000075		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		368475		-351075		17400		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87000		-87000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4355299.93		-4357172.86		-1872.9299999978		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22793.5		-22793.5		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108560.51		-108560.51		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.33		-26.33		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		-3000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33767		-33767		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3667730.72		-3667730.72		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		119173.43		77970939.22		-77986466.2900001		103646.359999925		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-NPLH - No Place Like Home		-2407786.57		2407786.57		0		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-39571873.23		0		-2407786.57		-41979659.8		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3133 - Reserve for Audit Recoupments		 -Sub not entered		-8400000		0.00		0.00		-8400000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108513472.31		-72977481.69		35535990.62		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39823.01		-25797.91		14025.1		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		682815.26		-452454.63		230360.63		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12168375.19		-6095123.91		6073251.28		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		812380.320000001		-406190.16		406190.16		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4103085.73		-2056047.16		2047038.57		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1032480.55		-517293.62		515186.93		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1349808.63		-623798.57		726010.059999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44226.12		-22449.11		21777.01		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18060.71		-9031.94		9028.77		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19050.93		-9527.08		9523.85		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		374024.25		-188564.65		185459.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6146 - Medical Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8824.28		-4412.14		4412.14		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123835.71		-62429.31		61406.4000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81462.6		-40731.3		40731.3		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1443966		-721983		721983		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15575.7		-7845.79		7729.91		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12293462.74		-6351828.27		5941634.47000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		311516.76		-208171.08		103345.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29127.71		0		29127.71		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3350.08		-1774.02		1576.06		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189098.83		-85919.68		103179.15		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6010.89		-2847.46		3163.43		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		346269.289999999		-154667.16		191602.129999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16569.59		-9936.54		6633.05		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		824122.08		-412061.04		412061.04		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		557560.08		-278780.04		278780.04		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		299447.74		-167908		131539.74		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88869.96		-14418		74451.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92943.62		-42247.1		50696.52		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6302 - Trial Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		434		-217		217		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		650701.26		-288562.03		362139.23		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51710.8		-47280.7		4430.1		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1734547.54		-885983.16		848564.38		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128476		-64238		64238		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55199.61		-25349.8		29849.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3513.27		-3513.27		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		924505.37		-491452.67		433052.7		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		162648.08		-97392.9		65255.18		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4978.92		-2368.24		2610.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21636.22		-11351.95		10284.27		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23664		-11832		11832		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92723		-48528		44195		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11982.16		-3824.58		8157.58		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		392668.93		-197440.46		195228.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61465.43		-37352.18		24113.25		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		248777.81		-148319.96		100457.85		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54585.05		-28579.91		26005.14		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12185.15		-1773.72		10411.43		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17255.41		-5586.83		11668.58		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8763.5		-4075.11		4688.39		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14265.12		0		14265.12		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4820782.54		-2410391.27		2410391.27		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8487974.85		-1996366.39		6491608.46		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23202.62		-4168.75		19033.87		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		365551.91		-168270.26		197281.65		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104940851.5		-54932280.57		50008570.9299997		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7264051.53		-3552852.89		3711198.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		541656		-358653		183003		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		199198.91		-129629.41		69569.5		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7410010.69000001		-3391765.75		4018244.94000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4815574		-2407787		2407787		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14364.47		-7367.62		6996.85		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2014809.49		-2085354.43		-70544.9400000011		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160141.53		-164176.3		-4034.7700000002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1281		-1281		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		0		30000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90378.27		-46136.83		44241.44		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		4097.4		-3668.84		428.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62448.75		-39920.29		22528.46		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14927.45		-6682.47		8244.98		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		380678.56		-190345.8		190332.76		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46.8		-23.4		23.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5239.98		-2619.99		2619.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		489547.03		-262949.29		226597.74		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		438070.980000001		-146769.64		291301.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1192347.38		-75120		1117227.38		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44201.6		-21895.8		22305.8		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61815		0		61815		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		901447.69		0		901447.69		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145625		0		145625		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113677.75		0		113677.75		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1756.12		-878.06		878.06		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18375263.14		-13054513.2		5320749.94		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5513526		-2756763		2756763		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-104097		-104097		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5151439.12		-5151439.12		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16949.05		-1385428.99		-1368479.94		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		932702.96		-932702.91		0.0499999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33767		0		33767		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82422.53		-82422.53		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5269361		-2619526.4		2649834.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7691830.5		0		7691830.5		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-10477796.94		76632849.81		-74941377.1900002		-8786324.32000017		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-97754.56		197223.94		-203726.31		-104256.93		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-593231.19		1357127.63		-1331560.32		-567663.88		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		1174.71		-1603.27		-428.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2610906.92		52600526.4600001		-52783558.16		-2793938.61999993		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		5151439.12		-5151439.12		-0.0099999998		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		349555.04		-349555.04		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-2190.81		0.00		0.00		-2190.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-9321.2		0.00		0.00		-9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		9321.2		0.00		0.00		9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		3611.96		0.00		0.00		3611.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-514.36		0.00		0.00		-514.36		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3559.47		0.00		0.00		-3559.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-340.09		0.00		0.00		-340.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-111.72		0.00		0.00		-111.72		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-5542.74		518.4		-1036.54		-6060.88		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-49.97		0.00		0.00		-49.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-117.89		0.00		0.00		-117.89		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-101.47		0.00		0.00		-101.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-2399.02		0.00		0.00		-2399.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		6356.39		726.57		-184.38		6898.58		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2825 - MHSA-Prop63 Community Services and Support		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2827 - MHSA-Prop63 Prevention and Early Intervention		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2829 - MHSA-Prop63 Innovative Programs		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-321558.57		321558.57		-279990.73		-279990.73		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-9980664.11		9980664.11		-6378998.85		-6378998.85		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A001 - Alcohol Program-Statham		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A002 - Alcohol Abuse Education		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A003 - Drug Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A004 - Alcohol & Drug Problem Assessment Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A005 - Substance Abuse Treatment Prop 36		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCIT - MHSA-Prop 63 Capital Projects and Information Technology		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCSS - MHSA-Prop 63 Community Services and Support		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MINN - MHSA-Prop 63 Innovative Programs		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MPEI - MHSA-Prop 63 Prevention and Early Intervention		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MWET - MHSA-Prop 63 Workforce Education and Training		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-123111.73		-123111.73		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117472.82		-306644.89		-189172.07		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-43879.08		-43879.08		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2817038.4		-2817038.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4950 - State Aid - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3569021.13		-38708828.31		-35139807.18		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4283394.84		-13035069.42		-8751674.57999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18882.31		-18882.31		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6279137.26		-11433766.52		-5154629.26		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19513377.76		-85052245.44		-65538867.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		2124222.79		-9974779.51		-7850556.72		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		357189.64		-599516.75		-242327.11		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66880.66		-165248.73		-98368.07		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		531006.79		-1604652.47		-1073645.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		0		-19121.34		-19121.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6090		-6090		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		914967.17		-2028251.3		-1113284.13		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		173262.4		-176292.64		-3030.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15734.45		-15734.45		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5550		-18250		-12700		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		934312.9		-30887970.93		-29953658.03		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		876440		-1752880		-876440		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		8138966.77		-27440		8111526.77		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		36749.34		0		36749.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		58913145.66		139194104.88		-154292106.44		43815144.1000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		333108.07		450870.28		-390353.91		393624.44		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		3411952.98		-4944207.38		-1532254.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		22279298.5		34004766.25		-18135821.02		38148243.73		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20274.15		-20274.15		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		207149.84		-207149.84		0.0000000003		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212312.95		-212312.95		0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2111.94		-2111.94		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7710.15		-7710.15		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15075.39		-15075.39		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43743		-43743		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		521504		-521504		0.0000000002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37154		-37154		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5600		-5600		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13224		-13224		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4372.62		-4372.62		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20434.68		-20434.68		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		330088.58		-330088.58		0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1995		-1995		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1085358		-1085358		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167164.3		-167164.3		-0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81125990.27		-81125990.2699999		0.0000000894		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		743968		-761368		-17400		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		274767.08		-274767.08		-0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6722406.98		-6722406.98		0.0000000019		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18798		-18798		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109964.5		-109964.5		0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2337.76		-2337.76		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		-3000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189294.05		-189294.05		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89733.86		-89733.8599999999		0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		103646.36		91992933.0999998		-91975533.1		121046.359999791		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-54312661.42		0.00		0.00		-54312661.42		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3133 - Reserve for Audit Recoupments		 -Sub not entered		-8400000		0.00		0.00		-8400000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137383898.7		-98862638.39		38521260.3100001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88178.15		-94607.1		-6428.95		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		601732.15		-423264.86		178467.29		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		876440		-876440		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16008090.89		-9028887.25		6979203.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		797456.88		-398728.44		398728.44		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		1752880		-876440		876440		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5066784.87		-2853963.69		2212821.18		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1282526.69		-727465.77		555060.920000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1961176.09		-1093238.39		867937.7		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52619.95		-30526.54		22093.41		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23943.96		-13787.12		10156.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25256.75		-14533.46		10723.29		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		403177.24		-235204.48		167972.76		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130014.04		-76091.99		53922.05		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78234.48		-39117.24		39117.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1734979.98		-867489.96		867490.020000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1322.35		-674.37		647.98		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15096806.09		-8856921.68		6239884.41		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		807381.4		-547627.6		259753.8		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52191.28		-26095.64		26095.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40548.3		-20274.15		20274.15		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3130.85		-1558.87		1571.98		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		238859.38		-132005.06		106854.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14795.49		-7229.62		7565.87		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		385171.079999999		-175151.37		210019.709999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10643.23		-5110.7		5532.53		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		713527.92		-356763.96		356763.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600460.08		-300230.04		300230.04		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236193.61		-54247.5		181946.11		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79646.08		-9806		69840.08		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58385.52		-29192.76		29192.76		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		242307.25		-91409.3800000001		150897.87		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2111.94		0		2111.94		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8211.71		-2903.94		5307.77		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1587321.69		-811769.48		775552.21		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122630		-61315		61315		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8791.98		-7905.99		885.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85663.98		-44182.99		41480.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		970470.72		-498993.66		471477.06		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29200.42		-14467.4		14733.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99238.71		-48889.61		50349.1		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6433.1		-3183.41		3249.69		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15678.88		-7987.72		7691.16		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26332		-13108		13224		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128079.59		-80371.18		47708.41		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6665.23		-4232.24		2432.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		523342.67		-266853.62		256489.05		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56010.23		-27591.63		28418.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		352570.87		-131791.68		220779.19		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59136.58		-29168.37		29968.21		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14712.27		-6886.04		7826.23		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20660.11		-12687.43		7972.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31775.97		-15970.22		15805.75		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33699.14		-17971.95		15727.19		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4692441.64		-2284636.85		2407804.79		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8204111.44		-2064025.61		6140085.83		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44629.68		-20951.13		23678.55		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		171397.44		-129678.29		41719.15		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33347.2		0		33347.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123731601.02		-61802092.59		61929508.4299998		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7127703.81		-3394472.45		3733231.36		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1011287.7		-479726.95		531560.75		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		352981.73		-164605.18		188376.55		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11281429.8		-5997378.28		5284051.52000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		726394.52		-912732.3		-186337.78		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82541.76		-89297.44		-6755.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6831 - Criminal Justice System		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7600		-3800		3800		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128650.83		-60061.1		68589.7300000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		16521.65		-15593.59		928.06		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127104.19		-42969.1		84135.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26116.96		-12696.19		13420.77		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		422075.88		-239188.37		182887.51		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10380		-5190		5190		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468391.43		-238863.64		229527.79		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		517116.81		-197155.69		319961.12		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2148261.98		-191928		1956333.98		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39979		-16687		23292		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75177.64		0		75177.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1172769.42		0		1172769.42		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137448.4		0		137448.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		227916.99		0		227916.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5171614		-2585807		2585807		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10453565.46		-10453565.46		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5618161.99		-5618161.99		0.0000000009		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33323.13		-1694979.04		-1661655.91		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2366942.82		-2366942.79		0.0299999998		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185202.24		-109484.62		75717.62		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137140.17		-137140.17		-0.0000000002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10453565.46		0		10453565.46		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3057592.95		-2300000		757592.95		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		21665.75		-21233.75		432		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8786324.32		73831433.6100001		-76232671.4199999		-11187562.1299998		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-104256.93		0.00		0.00		-104256.93		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-567663.88		1332000.32		-3121329.58		-2356993.14		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		5451.92		-6379.98		-928.06		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2794367.18		57721447.7		-57942415.9199999		-3015335.3999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		5618161.99		-5618161.99		-0.0100000007		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		4257.32		-4257.32		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-2190.81		0.00		0.00		-2190.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-9321.2		0.00		0.00		-9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		9321.2		0.00		0.00		9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		3611.96		0.00		0.00		3611.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-514.36		0.00		0.00		-514.36		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3559.47		0.00		0.00		-3559.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-340.09		0.00		0.00		-340.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-111.72		0.00		0.00		-111.72		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-6060.88		278.78		-720		-6502.1		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-49.97		0.00		0.00		-49.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-117.89		0.00		0.00		-117.89		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-101.47		0.00		0.00		-101.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-2399.02		0.00		0.00		-2399.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		6898.58		699.12		-420.55		7177.15		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		661519.52		-661519.76		-0.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2825 - MHSA-Prop63 Community Services and Support		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2827 - MHSA-Prop63 Prevention and Early Intervention		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2829 - MHSA-Prop63 Innovative Programs		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-279990.73		279990.73		-332130.2		-332130.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-6378998.85		6378998.85		-26376581.71		-26376581.71		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A001 - Alcohol Program-Statham		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A002 - Alcohol Abuse Education		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A003 - Drug Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A004 - Alcohol & Drug Problem Assessment Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A005 - Substance Abuse Treatment Prop 36		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCIT - MHSA-Prop 63 Capital Projects and Information Technology		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCSS - MHSA-Prop 63 Community Services and Support		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MINN - MHSA-Prop 63 Innovative Programs		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MPEI - MHSA-Prop 63 Prevention and Early Intervention		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MWET - MHSA-Prop 63 Workforce Education and Training		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-138694.58		-138694.58		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129347.55		-858519.1		-729171.55		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40795.83		-40795.83		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		433601.8		-3286244		-2852642.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4950 - State Aid - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2615413.19		-25347272.16		-22731858.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4921285.17		-13106514.73		-8185229.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-135027.22		-135027.22		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7439419.52		-7718026.2		-278606.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33294035.75		-90423581.38		-57129545.63		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		6107981.38		-12687253.75		-6579272.37		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1423050.48		-374689.64		1048360.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65914.58		-202121.91		-136207.33		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		697426.91		-1520736.62		-823309.71		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		0		-36749.34		-36749.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		570		-5520		-4950		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		311658.99		-869015.79		-557356.8		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		4120.32		-137		3983.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10155.5		-21477.2		-11321.7		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4525		-4525		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		407936.23		-31375795.54		-30967859.31		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		0		-824482		-824482		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		8642838.29		-7870		8634968.29		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		23566.02		0		23566.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		51086980.21		166573057.11		-176017736.52		41642300.8		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		393624.44		342548.96		-393966.72		342206.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		1340084.17		-3285201.73		-1945117.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		36615989.33		36600483.71		-27360908.32		45855564.72		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-11RL - IGT CFA 2011 Realignment SUDS		0.00		4330435.28		-3807943.26		522492.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-91RL - IGT CFA 1991 Realignment SUDS		0.00		15364282.85		-16170351.89		-806069.039999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-MHSA - IGT CFA MHSA SUDS		0.00		5173394.69		-4399145.98		774248.709999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		218462.3		-207005.77		11456.53		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170369.37		-170369.37		-0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2111.94		-2111.94		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58817.29		-58817.29		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95900		-95900		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		846872.01		-827832.22		19039.7899999997		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26741		-26741		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5600		-5600		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20556		-20556		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21947.06		-21947.06		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		762551.93		-762551.93		-0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		911.84		-911.84		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1121521		-1121521		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		384514		-384514		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85093892.3		-85093892.3000001		-0.0000001341		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1087504.31		-1075694.75		11809.5599999998		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		260900		-260271.8		628.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12018640.43		-11962869.24		55771.1899999958		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18532		-18532		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22416.52		-22416.52		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31500		-31500		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1862		-1862		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		-3000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113576.43		-113576.43		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109794.01		-109794.01		0.0000000002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70200		-70200		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		121046.36		102469988.47		-102568693.74		22341.090000391		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-36439186.6		0.00		0.00		-36439186.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3133 - Reserve for Audit Recoupments		 -Sub not entered		-8400000		0.00		0.00		-8400000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130608366.93		-89203237.78		41405129.15		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26164.85		-17403.22		8761.63		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254623.08		-178332.42		76290.6599999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10452655.38		-3426214.3		7026441.08		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		728450.36		-331113.8		397336.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		824482		0		824482		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4663712.32		-2329841.37		2333870.95		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1178099.52		-588576.33		589523.189999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1448691.41		-670809.6		777881.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45740.8		-22965.89		22774.91		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21788.28		-10857.97		10930.31		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24137.7		-12022.76		12114.94		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		318104.74		-162320.27		155784.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99552.9		-50820.03		48732.87		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82404.3		-37456.5		44947.8		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1870256		-935128		935128		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56.79		-0.39		56.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12887393.71		-6637753.4		6249640.31		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		759569.16		-503929.7		255639.46		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41636.8		-20818.4		20818.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15517.47		-7740.73		7776.74		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		407656.000000001		-194266.05		213389.950000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17334.31		-8798.9		8535.41		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		418783.39		-195513.81		223269.58		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13009.13		-6763.2		6245.93		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		428046		-214023		214023		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		636642		-318321		318321		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		259631.37		-60447.5		199183.87		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104588.96		0		104588.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65589.6		0		65589.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		524263.740000001		-246425.9		277837.840000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4339.88		-4281.88		58		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6356.6		-5331.37		1025.23		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1078032.15		-525166.33		552865.82		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125879.42		-62939.71		62939.71		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105190.46		-44657.73		60532.73		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1374829.16		-654061.66		720767.499999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		484.1		-374.86		109.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142596.98		-69776.79		72820.19		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7430.13		-3727.8		3702.33		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22607.48		-11340.67		11266.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26455.66		-13257.83		13197.83		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103593		-56162.43		47430.57		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7067.04		-5266.86		1800.18		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		635797.14		-315148.76		320648.38		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58507.34		-29908.97		28598.37		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		644802.74		-353291.74		291511		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78252.1		-39071.87		39180.23		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10409.52		-2514.5		7895.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46691.59		-26239.34		20452.25		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26115.46		-15415.96		10699.5		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32522.56		-17742.08		14780.48		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5013858.43		-2250660.91		2763197.52		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9807145.12		-3539341.87		6267803.25		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46025.22		-10181.69		35843.53		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		461211.71		-171017.59		290194.12		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154279.5		0		154279.5		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133429712.01		-66171236.8900003		67258475.1200002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7945162.49		-3929114.46		4016048.03		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1490667.61		-793235.63		697431.98		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		362097.35		-185255.02		176842.33		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20559292.02		-7548856.83000001		13010435.19		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		233.1		-116.55		116.55		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1112517.78		-623690.41		488827.370000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9462.53		-7237.14		2225.39		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31500		0		31500		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		151064.77		-86351.62		64713.15		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		15913.84		-14400.22		1513.62		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145153.17		-92092.5		53060.6699999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38039.03		-17510.96		20528.07		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		367122.42		-200538.33		166584.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4339.98		-2169.99		2169.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355823.24		-177911.62		177911.62		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		448788.7		-156060.75		292727.95		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2008348		-260502.58		1747845.42		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34429.5		-19985		14444.5		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90438.05		0		90438.05		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		564363.77		0		564363.77		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127503.64		0		127503.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62340.16		0		62340.16		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7074.08		-3537.04		3537.04		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2685987		0		2685987		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-90655.65		-90655.65		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8968056.96		-8968056.96		0.0000000019		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1542930.29		-1542930.29		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1832843.72		-1819125.05		13718.6699999978		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206479.2		-103239.6		103239.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		158316.79		-159211.4		-894.6100000003		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125849.71		-17597.03		108252.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145282.4		0		145282.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		432		136680		-137112		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-11187562.13		90072685.6500003		-102146542.47		-23261418.9500001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-104256.93		104256.93		0		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2356993.14		2356993.14		-3160288.91		-3160288.91		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		3747.38		-5261		-1513.62		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3016263.46		58352915.1100001		-58678960.84		-3342309.18999996		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		6289720.96		-6289720.96		-0.0100000007		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		10953.17		-10953.17		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-2190.81		0.00		0.00		-2190.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-9321.2		0.00		0.00		-9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		9321.2		0.00		0.00		9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		3611.96		0.00		0.00		3611.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-514.36		0.00		0.00		-514.36		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3559.47		0.00		0.00		-3559.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-340.09		0.00		0.00		-340.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-111.72		0.00		0.00		-111.72		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-6502.1		298.33		-453.28		-6657.05		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-49.97		0.00		0.00		-49.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-117.89		0.00		0.00		-117.89		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-101.47		0.00		0.00		-101.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-2399.02		0.00		0.00		-2399.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		7177.15		290.34		-253.19		7214.3		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-0.24		0.00		0.00		-0.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2825 - MHSA-Prop63 Community Services and Support		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2827 - MHSA-Prop63 Prevention and Early Intervention		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2829 - MHSA-Prop63 Innovative Programs		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-332130.2		332130.2		-34116335.34		-34116335.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-26376581.71		26376581.71		-190557.67		-190557.670000002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A001 - Alcohol Program-Statham		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A002 - Alcohol Abuse Education		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A003 - Drug Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A004 - Alcohol & Drug Problem Assessment Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A005 - Substance Abuse Treatment Prop 36		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCIT - MHSA-Prop 63 Capital Projects and Information Technology		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCSS - MHSA-Prop 63 Community Services and Support		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MINN - MHSA-Prop 63 Innovative Programs		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MPEI - MHSA-Prop 63 Prevention and Early Intervention		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MWET - MHSA-Prop 63 Workforce Education and Training		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-107512.68		-107512.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247104		-1009791.45		-762687.45		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-44848.89		-44848.89		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		441045.38		-1184955.48		-743910.1		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4950 - State Aid - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1713255.58		-45076964.65		-43363709.07		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.16		-0.16		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11332273.37		-18223935.3		-6891661.93		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-160285.99		-160285.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13002936.42		-17643114.74		-4640178.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52288889.85		-99306950.55		-47018060.7		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		3293071.73		-9982922.46		-6689850.73		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95847.5		-1423050.48		-1327202.98		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48920		-171125.09		-122205.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		366458.78		-902851.77		-536392.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		0		-23566.02		-23566.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7977.37		-7977.37		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		730540.28		-1230270.99		-499730.71		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-10953.17		-10953.17		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3252817.08		-3252817.08		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		930200.96		-35259953.8		-34329752.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1126.69		-13950.74		-12824.05		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		6155430.86		0		6155430.86		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		32128.18		0		32128.18		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		49476353.11		231824647.92		-265687274.540001		15613726.4899987		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		342206.68		158705.97		-342344.31		158568.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		1481857.25		-1363117.92		118739.33		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		43910447.16		69736778.65		-29331388.91		84315836.9		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-11RL - IGT CFA 2011 Realignment SUDS		522492.02		15833337.2		-14795706.22		1560123.00000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-91RL - IGT CFA 1991 Realignment SUDS		-806069.04		41074615.64		-38168581.37		2099965.23		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-MHSA - IGT CFA MHSA SUDS		774248.71		14937831.28		-12525634.71		3186445.28		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		613176.17		-624632.7		-11456.5299999996		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1058472.62		-1058472.62		-0.0000000002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3325		-3325		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36038.04		-36038.04		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		267550		-267550		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1216117.59		-1229984.03		-13866.4399999995		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37229.25		-37229.25		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9049.59		-9049.59		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21582		-21582		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7365.13		-7365.13		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25599.21		-25599.21		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1229803.32		-1229803.32		-0.0000000005		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15842		-15842		-0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5219612.44		-5219612.44		0.0000000009		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		506138.41		-506138.41		0.0000000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97269997.95		-97269997.95		-0.0000000447		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1763630.23		-1746574.46		17055.7700000003		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213400		-214028.2		-628.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20580179.35		-20477688.07		102491.279999997		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18532		-18532		-0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		998		-998		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1862		-1862		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		-3000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000000		-5000000		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55345.02		-55345.02		-0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86425		-86425.0000000001		-0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52602.97		-52602.97		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		22341.09		135249277.41		-135342873.29		-71254.7899997532		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-21764380.08		0.00		0.00		-21764380.08		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3133 - Reserve for Audit Recoupments		 -Sub not entered		-8400000		0.00		0.00		-8400000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145824448.08		-100134460.72		45689987.3599999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120.04		-120.04		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		233708.09		-156024.77		77683.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11998235.06		-3855500.77		8142734.29		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		838834.89		-514124.61		324710.28		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5267956.12		-2634620.98		2633335.14		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1305135.84		-652436.45		652699.389999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1553522.88		-718691.32		834831.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40640.06		-20462.99		20177.07		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21321.85		-10584.93		10736.92		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27318.02		-13314.74		14003.28		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		336061.17		-170700.55		165360.62		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105014.06		-53366.74		51647.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118845.94		-72841.06		46004.88		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2847231		-1898154		949077		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15850.09		-8008.91		7841.18		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14790679.17		-7463190.79		7327488.38		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1116365.82		-746946.81		369419.01		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21587.49		0		21587.49		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6402.24		-3225.68		3176.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		569431.06		-288395.75		281035.31		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21344.22		-10732.74		10611.48		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		959230.26		-700790.43		258439.83		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14697.57		-7477.5		7220.07		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		433698		-289132		144566		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		944313		-629542		314771		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		289716.07		-69746.75		219969.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135304.92		0		135304.92		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69000.24		0		69000.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1490130.33		-271841.85		1218288.48		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170		-85		85		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2947.92		-1647.66		1300.26		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1360847.55		-681125.06		679722.49		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		131246.6		-65623.3		65623.3		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		182946		-100320		82626		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1804052.15		-906031.56		898020.589999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115843.53		-61622.4		54221.13		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17543.4		-8427.26		9116.14		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21858.01		-10331.9		11526.11		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28217		-13427		14790		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53839.5		-9706.53		44132.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56537.83		-27876.18		28661.65		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		722781.26		-364613.27		358167.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1131889.2		-28794.21		1103094.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		975497.16		-261618.3		713878.86		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84149.23		-38573.49		45575.74		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7141.52		-748.59		6392.93		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40559.91		-15978.61		24581.3		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18495.42		-8829.74		9665.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15258.09		-350.23		14907.86		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4302739.85		-1624664.51		2678075.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15363638.87		-7492334.91		7871303.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22270.2		-4718.19		17552.01		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		803176.71		-414332.15		388844.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		634570.92		0		634570.92		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		158129364.070001		-84579268.1300001		73550095.9400004		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4807359.76		-440094.23		4367265.53		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2328096.79		-1185561.31		1142535.48		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150307.38		-72778.73		77528.65		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29665352		-15720506.96		13944845.04		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130442		0		130442		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		516236.36		-676455.09		-160218.73		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1471.89		-4752.46		-3280.57		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31500		-31500		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133247.86		-66284.16		66963.7		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		8510.05		-7133.92		1376.13		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135169.8		-68907.43		66262.37		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53304.9		-25380.33		27924.57		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-20000		20000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		393160.47		-205812.99		187347.48		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12059.98		-5399.99		6659.99		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		308364.2		-74458.68		233905.52		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		672485.67		-259632.98		412852.69		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3462819		-635297		2827522		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38975.89		-19635.05		19340.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108109.28		0		108109.28		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		492466.79		0		492466.79		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115427.31		0		115427.31		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38577.05		0		38577.05		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7211.61		-3693.49		3518.12		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000000		-2500000		2500000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2466194		0		2466194		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-258.07		-258.07		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7695341.37		-7695341.37		-0.0000000037		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1707897.24		-1707897.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2772180.42		-2772180.42		-0.0000000028		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56067.64		-892.44		55175.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159779.61		-159779.61		-0.0000000005		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1073393.99		-1073393.99		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104828.52		0		104828.52		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-23261418.95		144578340.24		-140003449.19		-18686527.9		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		17451		-17955		-504		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104256.93		-104256.93		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3160288.91		3162433.69		-1226072.07		-1223927.29		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		1955.14		-3331.27		-1376.13		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3343822.81		66960103.2799998		-65373116.03		-1756835.56000014		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		7695341.37		-7695341.37		-0.0099999961		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		19609.21		-19609.21		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-2190.81		0.00		0.00		-2190.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-9321.2		0.00		0.00		-9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		9321.2		0.00		0.00		9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		3611.96		0.00		0.00		3611.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-514.36		0.00		0.00		-514.36		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3559.47		0.00		0.00		-3559.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-340.09		0.00		0.00		-340.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-111.72		0.00		0.00		-111.72		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-6657.05		59.17		-99.07		-6696.95		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-49.97		0.00		0.00		-49.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-117.89		0.00		0.00		-117.89		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-101.47		0.00		0.00		-101.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-2399.02		0.00		0.00		-2399.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		7214.3		459.86		-229.93		7444.23		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-0.24		0.00		0.00		-0.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2825 - MHSA-Prop63 Community Services and Support		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2827 - MHSA-Prop63 Prevention and Early Intervention		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2829 - MHSA-Prop63 Innovative Programs		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-34116335.34		34116335.34		-65000		-65000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-190557.67		190557.67		-62371540.89		-62371540.89		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A001 - Alcohol Program-Statham		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A002 - Alcohol Abuse Education		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A003 - Drug Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A004 - Alcohol & Drug Problem Assessment Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A005 - Substance Abuse Treatment Prop 36		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCIT - MHSA-Prop 63 Capital Projects and Information Technology		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCSS - MHSA-Prop 63 Community Services and Support		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MINN - MHSA-Prop 63 Innovative Programs		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MPEI - MHSA-Prop 63 Prevention and Early Intervention		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MWET - MHSA-Prop 63 Workforce Education and Training		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-111899.44		-111899.44		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		242824.2		-494845.99		-252021.79		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-147382.01		-147382.01		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3051199.93		-3051199.93		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4950 - State Aid - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2630168.11		-47518980.46		-44888812.35		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13539962.46		-24095718.06		-10555755.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-218801.32		-218801.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15502377.48		-20834652.79		-5332275.31		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85118603.99		-157242468.58		-72123864.5900001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		1363117.92		-7637288.11		-6274170.19		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		330286.25		-95847.5		234438.75		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20866.24		-115098.83		-94232.59		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120339.51		-702532.15		-582192.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		0		-32128.18		-32128.18		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24534.4		-24534.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		962118.37		-1856421.6		-894303.23		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		7100.18		-12509.03		-5408.85		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8630		-59137.26		-50507.26		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1675		-1675		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		874368.95		-42309485		-41435116.05		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-MCSD - Aid from School		6155430.86		1601378.55		0		7756809.41		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		32128.18		6558.18		0		38686.36		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15613726.4900001		75793394.56		-82611676.3700001		8795444.67999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		158568.34		0		-93568.34		65000.0000000002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-MCSD - Aid from School		118739.33		0		-1247418.5		-1128679.17		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		84315836.9		627703.52		-37267011.77		47676528.65		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-11RL - IGT CFA 2011 Realignment SUDS		1560123		12336962.47		-9605700.37		4291385.1		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-91RL - IGT CFA 1991 Realignment SUDS		2099965.23		23386764.05		-17212600.89		8274128.39		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-MHSA - IGT CFA MHSA SUDS		3186445.28		12336659.1		-11867010.85		3656093.53		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217540.69		-33608.31		183932.38		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31013.97		-1560.34		29453.63		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3325		0		3325		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		0		1000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81500		-2304		79196		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1046584.06		-275423.19		771160.87		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25186.3		-25186.3		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9020.86		-1542.03		7478.83		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14790		0		14790		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		0		30000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		192788		-4686		188102		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22200.63		-7636.63		14564		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1620021.9		-3705.9		1616316		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107400		-3265		104135		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70620158.04		-5868825.52		64751332.52		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		209106.05		0		209106.05		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1099263		-89764.25		1009498.75		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76455.66		0		76455.66		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13817917.13		-2608381.8		11209535.33		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130442		-130442		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		687.62		0		687.62		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1064		0		1064		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90692.45		0		90692.45		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84461.8		-13553.39		70908.41		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9930.82		0		9930.82		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-71254.7899998304		9069884.66		-89542549.98		-80543920.1099998		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-21764380.08		0.00		0.00		-21764380.08		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Equity		B-3133 - Reserve for Audit Recoupments		 -Sub not entered		-8400000		0.00		0.00		-8400000		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25363957.69		-14593982.75		10769974.94		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62083.23		-38134.88		23948.35		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		852790.5		-628.87		852161.63		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74975.49		0		74975.49		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		584885.69		-901.81		583983.88		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154650.89		-211.07		154439.82		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		191224.68		-13299.22		177925.46		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2532.32		-3.6		2528.72		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1863.77		-0.53		1863.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2967.5		-0.96		2966.54		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42462.41		-2759.06		39703.35		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13321.52		-884.64		12436.88		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15244.56		0		15244.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		930390.64		0		930390.64		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1911.57		-102.23		1809.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1934938.19		-55287.59		1879650.6		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229914.84		-123319		106595.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		640.16		-320.08		320.08		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113852.85		-76327.34		37525.51		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		614.83		-441.15		173.68		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72803.18		-39194.87		33608.31		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3861.28		-2323.58		1537.7		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		168596.67		0		168596.67		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		365801.39		0		365801.39		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167392		-83696		83696		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71116.65		0		71116.65		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16344.48		0		16344.48		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		992087.100000001		-950552.720000001		41534.3800000004		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2046.48		-1023.24		1023.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		156666.91		-156653.07		13.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124882		-62441		62441		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23687		-21713		1974		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		302764.75		-208761.89		94002.86		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71478.65		-37449.78		34028.87		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4104.94		-2562.91		1542.03		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6403 - Office Machine Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2455.88		-2357.46		98.42		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2465		-2465		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9268		0		9268		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81178.85		-58053.41		23125.44		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2440.86		-2253.32		187.54		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		531351.5		-514830.17		16521.33		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25080.36		-17833.98		7246.38		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47.99		-35.83		12.16		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12636.71		-10793.45		1843.26		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4100.22		-3158.41		941.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3058.87		0		3058.87		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2030163.44		-1587916.88		442246.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12191.38		-8517.9		3673.48		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120219		-116954		3265		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123061.4		0		123061.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22530376.11		-17355355.31		5175020.80000002		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		491384.01		0		491384.01		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		463475.93		-385248.5		78227.43		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17809.18		-30362.93		-12553.75		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7602844.59		-5612266.67		1990577.92		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		260884		-260884		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133735.33		-122923.23		10812.1		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19594.2		-13898.83		5695.37		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		0.00		3515.09		-3956.74		-441.65		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30785.1		-18399.17		12385.93		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16241.59		-12742.5		3499.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11314.84		0		11314.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1260		-1260		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14289		0		14289		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120987.84		-76182.52		44805.32		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1040685		-512715		527970		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7014 - Other Support and Care		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4070		-3340		730		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1951328		0		1951328		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5311479.46		-497617.63		4813861.83		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4565.4		-4565.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		751783.28		-403507.76		348275.52		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54282.76		-54282.76		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32364.36		-19121.36		13243		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-18686527.9		48891804.3099999		-31694242.1		-1488965.69000007		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-504		1764		-1260		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1223927.29		1223927.29		0		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		o-ADVN - Employee Travel Advance		-1376.13		1320.38		-878.73		-934.48		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1756835.56		15921870.08		-15390140.24		-1225105.72000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.009999999		497617.63		-5311479.46		-4813861.84		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-2190.81		0.00		0.00		-2190.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-9321.2		0.00		0.00		-9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		9321.2		0.00		0.00		9321.2		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2167 - Wage Attachments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-427.47		-427.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		3611.96		0.00		0.00		3611.96		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-514.36		0.00		0.00		-514.36		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-3559.47		0.00		0.00		-3559.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0850 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.50%		-340.09		0.00		0.00		-340.09		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-111.72		0.00		0.00		-111.72		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-6696.95		0.00		0.00		-6696.95		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.125%		-49.97		0.00		0.00		-49.97		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-117.89		0.00		0.00		-117.89		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-101.47		0.00		0.00		-101.47		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-2399.02		0.00		0.00		-2399.02		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		7444.23		0.46		-0.23		7444.46		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-0.24		0.00		0.00		-0.24		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2825 - MHSA-Prop63 Community Services and Support		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2827 - MHSA-Prop63 Prevention and Early Intervention		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2829 - MHSA-Prop63 Innovative Programs		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-65000		65000		0		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-62371540.89		62371540.89		0		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A001 - Alcohol Program-Statham		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A002 - Alcohol Abuse Education		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A003 - Drug Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A004 - Alcohol & Drug Problem Assessment Program		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-A005 - Substance Abuse Treatment Prop 36		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCIT - MHSA-Prop 63 Capital Projects and Information Technology		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MCSS - MHSA-Prop 63 Community Services and Support		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MINN - MHSA-Prop 63 Innovative Programs		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MPEI - MHSA-Prop 63 Prevention and Early Intervention		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Liability		B-2903 - Advances from Other Government		b-MWET - MHSA-Prop 63 Workforce Education and Training		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4400 - Vehicle Code Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11982.3		-11982.3		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2824.2		-63592.54		-60768.34		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1165575.85		-1165575.85		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4950 - State Aid - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3138127.58		-10253985.69		-7115858.11		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-4975 - State Aid - Health Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5390878.83		-12447791.19		-7056912.36		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5240 - Federal Aid - Health Administration		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5154674.23		-14349739.52		-9195065.29		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31771275.76		-82380864.59		-50609588.83		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		r-MCSD - Aid from School		0.00		1247418.5		-1601378.55		-353960.05		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-330286.25		-330286.25		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9753.76		-29773.25		-20019.49		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5640 - Mental Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81124.91		-127139.49		-46014.58		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		r-TRAN - Transportation Service		0.00		0		-6558.18		-6558.18		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18774.4		-20349.4		-1575		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65926.05		-764518.05		-698592		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3358.35		-3358.35		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6600		-6600		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		023				023 - Behavioral Health				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3990.78		1897465.94		-940967.74		960488.98		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		875852.2		20600		-866421		30031.2		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56635.2		-56635.2		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85577.08		-85577.08		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190		-190		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2392.86		-2392.86		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105092.02		-105092.02		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		249887.16		-249887.16		-0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-474629.2		0.00		0.00		-474629.2		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		753093.99		-380565.58		372528.41		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		323.96		-161.98		161.98		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1372.1		-1033.45		338.65		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121.82		-60.91		60.91		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2843.66		-1723.88		1119.78		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117378.71		0		117378.71		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		131345.52		-67486.42		63859.1		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107091.82		-39517.69		67574.13		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4087.96		-3296.18		791.78		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60000		-30000		30000		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4785.72		-2392.86		2392.86		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7515		0		7515		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		293963.5		-146981.75		146981.75		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13662.23		681407.72		-673352.57		-5607.08		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-750		-750		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-52166.88		0.00		0.00		-52166.88		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-112000		112000		0		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		20663.55		0.00		0.00		20663.55		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1816.25		0.00		0.00		-1816.25		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-23022.34		0.00		0.00		-23022.34		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-754.03		0.00		0.00		-754.03		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-17.47		0.00		0.00		-17.47		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-18198.07		5855.79		-11086.98		-23429.26		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-727.32		0.00		0.00		-727.32		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		0.00		158.94		-317.88		-158.94		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3945.26		0.00		0.00		-3945.26		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		22448.72		13131.82		-10293.49		25287.05		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-2531		0.00		0.00		-2531		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-219485.2		219485.2		-9431.2		-9431.2		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7654.61		-7654.61		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9431.2		-9431.2		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		966421		-2206954		-1240533		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		960488.98		95306.99		-500983.1		554812.87		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		30031.2		0		-25532.22		4498.98		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32134.68		-32134.68		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		510042.69		-510042.69		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		542177.37		-542177.37		-0.0000000001		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-912113.75		0.00		0.00		-912113.75		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20072.84		-10036.42		10036.42		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47794.49		0		47794.49		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2800		0		2800		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2032.06		-1016.03		1016.03		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125307.37		-76821.78		48485.59		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56000		-28000		28000		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140548.51		-112125.32		28423.19		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72217.54		-21016.05		51201.49		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81875.69		-41036.65		40839.04		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10167		0		10167		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196825		0		196825		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		690840.3		-430441.66		260398.64		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-196825		-196825		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5607.08		371673.49		-457230.1		-91163.69		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19682.52		-19682.52		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-750		750		0		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-52166.88		0.00		0.00		-52166.88		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		20663.55		0.00		0.00		20663.55		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1816.25		0.00		0.00		-1816.25		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-23022.34		0.00		0.00		-23022.34		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-754.03		0.00		0.00		-754.03		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-17.47		0.00		0.00		-17.47		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-23429.26		0		-2267.59		-25696.85		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-727.32		0.00		0.00		-727.32		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-158.94		0.00		0.00		-158.94		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3945.26		0.00		0.00		-3945.26		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		25287.05		5103.6		-2551.8		27838.85		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-2531		2531		0		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-9431.2		9431.2		-4498.98		-4498.98		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3259.38		-3259.38		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9431.2		-9431.2		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20600		-35704		-15104		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2022		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2531		-2531		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		554812.87		221809.15		-504527.7		272094.32		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4498.98		0		-4498.98		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3974.92		-3974.92		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		498114.43		-498114.43		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26824.02		-26824.02		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		528913.37		-528913.37		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-403846.24		0.00		0.00		-403846.24		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38843.16		-19421.58		19421.58		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56122.85		-51958.67		4164.18		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61764.38		-30882.19		30882.19		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2800		-2800		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		177586.2		0		177586.2		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-3000		3000		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30764.16		-30764.16		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7380.04		-6590.04		790		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6585		0		6585		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		530947.7		-209709.02		321238.68		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26824.02		0		26824.02		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-91163.69		320356.5		-271016.83		-41824.02		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-176875.75		-176875.75		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-52166.88		0.00		0.00		-52166.88		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		20663.55		0.00		0.00		20663.55		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1816.25		0.00		0.00		-1816.25		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-23022.34		0.00		0.00		-23022.34		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-754.03		0.00		0.00		-754.03		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-17.47		0.00		0.00		-17.47		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-25696.85		6802.77		-6802.77		-25696.85		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-727.32		0.00		0.00		-727.32		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-158.94		0.00		0.00		-158.94		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3945.26		0.00		0.00		-3945.26		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		27838.85		0.00		0.00		27838.85		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-4498.98		4498.98		0		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9359.28		-9359.28		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4498.98		-4498.98		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-120877.94		-70877.94		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2023		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-100000		-100000		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		272094.32		85061.7		-322320.54		34835.48		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47239		0		47239		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23635.6		-23635.6		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36676.46		-36676.46		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		191544.75		-191544.75		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		251856.81		-251856.81		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		6408.39		0.00		0.00		6408.39		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47271.2		-23635.6		23635.6		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42930.88		-23476.88		19454		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10800		-10800		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23549		-11774.5		11774.5		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21915		0		21915		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21869		-21869		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		368765.5		-368758.5		7		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26824.02		-26824.02		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-41824.02		283452.79		-241628.77		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-176875.75		176875.75		0		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-52166.88		0.00		0.00		-52166.88		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		20663.55		0.00		0.00		20663.55		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1816.25		0.00		0.00		-1816.25		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-23022.34		0.00		0.00		-23022.34		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-754.03		0.00		0.00		-754.03		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-17.47		0.00		0.00		-17.47		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-25696.85		0.00		0.00		-25696.85		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-727.32		0.00		0.00		-727.32		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-158.94		0.00		0.00		-158.94		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3945.26		0.00		0.00		-3945.26		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		27838.85		0.00		0.00		27838.85		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.71		-1727.74		-1703.03		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-89063		-89063		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14700		-14700		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2024		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14700		-14700		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34835.48		637574.75		-669282.82		3127.4099999998		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		47239		872440		-47239		872440		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		258506.54		-258506.54		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14662		-14662		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74800		-74800		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		363599		-363599		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3960		-3960		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34596.94		-34596.94		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46929		-3973.4		42955.6		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		754097.88		-797053.48		-42955.6		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-22271.54		0.00		0.00		-22271.54		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		460299.64		-229116.52		231183.12		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29324		-14662		14662		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110900		-36200		74700		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		727198		-363599		363599		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7920		-3960		3960		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3801		0		3801		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49491.07		-14894.13		34596.94		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50274		-50274		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		658217.3		-725686.27		-67468.97		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57473.56		-57473.56		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-52166.88		0.00		0.00		-52166.88		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-355682.1		-355682.1		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		20663.55		0.00		0.00		20663.55		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1816.25		0.00		0.00		-1816.25		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-23022.34		0.00		0.00		-23022.34		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-754.03		0.00		0.00		-754.03		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-17.47		0.00		0.00		-17.47		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-25696.85		358.81		-717.62		-26055.66		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-727.32		0.00		0.00		-727.32		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-158.94		0.00		0.00		-158.94		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3945.26		0.00		0.00		-3945.26		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		27838.85		5252.8		-2626.4		30465.25		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-754639		-754639		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7623.33		-701.84		6921.49		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2025		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		801878		-1153272		-351394		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3127.41		459309.35		-147459.3		314977.46		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		872440		0		-779321		93119		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51389.11		-32930.23		18458.88		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		796.1		-131.1		665		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25000		0		25000		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-42955.6		-42955.6		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-42955.6		76016.93		-77185.21		-44123.88		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-22271.54		0.00		0.00		-22271.54		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82326.18		-49395.95		32930.23		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		262.2		-131.1		131.1		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38500		-38500		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3919		-3919		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19702.81		-19702.81		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144132		-97203		46929		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-67468.97		151432.7		-83963.73		-0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		57473.56		-57473.56		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-52166.88		0.00		0.00		-52166.88		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-355682.1		0.00		0.00		-355682.1		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		20663.55		0.00		0.00		20663.55		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1816.25		0.00		0.00		-1816.25		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-23022.34		0.00		0.00		-23022.34		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-754.03		0.00		0.00		-754.03		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-17.47		0.00		0.00		-17.47		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-26055.66		3973.4		-7946.8		-30029.06		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-727.32		0.00		0.00		-727.32		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-158.94		0.00		0.00		-158.94		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-3945.26		0.00		0.00		-3945.26		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		30465.25		0.00		0.00		30465.25		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-754639		754639		0		0		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2026		024				024 - Homeland Security Grant				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		779321		-1206055.95		-426734.95		DEM		DEM		DEM		DEM

		2021		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15706833.64		16783161.84		-4218963		28271032.48		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		218549.22		294966.07		-218549.22		294966.07		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-15925382.86		0.00		0.00		-15925382.86		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4218963		0		4218963		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8450334.1		-8450334.1		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4990 - Realignment - Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		218549.22		-3388779.81		-3170230.59		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5239014		-5239014		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		1981063.73		-1094963.9		886099.83		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13802333.98		36371059.37		-31715450.57		18457942.78		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		545037.85		-1431137.68		-886099.83		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4994376.59		2404918.64		-4108276.76		3291018.47		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-18796710.57		0.00		0.00		-18796710.57		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25005716.11		-949501.4		24056214.71		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46241.86		-1781963.96		-1735722.1		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		2526101.58		-2526101.58		-0.0000000005		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10957010.02		-36229753.31		-25272743.29		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43930.14		-43930.14		0		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		190383.87		11086503.06		-10630949		645937.929999996		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1716786.88		858393.44		-1716786.88		858393.44		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1907170.75		0.00		0.00		-1907170.75		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10630949		0		10630949		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1716786.88		-11944896.5		-10228109.62		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		7483253.2		-1710585.28		5772667.92		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-7267501.58		8771889.37		-14775532.76		-13271144.97		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		545037.85		0		545037.85		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		354446.68		246722.84		-354446.68		246722.84		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		6913054.9		0.00		0.00		6913054.9		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14775532.76		-631		14774901.76		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		1710585.28		-8028291.05		-6317705.77		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		354446.68		-9017981.21		-8663534.53		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2021		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-142507.3		142507.3		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		142507.3		0		-142507.3		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28271032.48		15699765.94		-9702542		34268256.42		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		294966.07		0		-294966.07		0		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-28565998.55		0.00		0.00		-28565998.55		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9702542		-950000		8752542		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8451676.4		-8451676.4		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4990 - Realignment - Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294966.07		-1059075.54		-764109.47		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5239014		-5239014		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19344042.61		30506012.4		-24674927.91		25175127.1		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2404918.64		734363.14		-2404918.64		734363.14		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-21748961.25		0.00		0.00		-21748961.25		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24674927.9		-343925		24331002.9		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1735722.1		-1735722.1		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5506696.65		-32262506.44		-26755809.79		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		645937.93		9442327.84		-10300720.47		-212454.700000005		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		858393.44		2880848.21		-858393.44		2880848.21		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1504331.37		0.00		0.00		-1504331.37		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10300720.47		0		10300720.47		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		858393.44		-12323176.05		-11464782.61		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		9603763.18		0		9603763.18		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-7498477.05		10585305.49		-21915089.84		-18828261.4		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		117187.16		-545037.85		-427850.69		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		791760.69		2867612.26		-246722.84		3412650.11		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		6706716.36		0.00		0.00		6706716.36		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21915089.84		-343925		21571164.84		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		545037.85		-9720950.34		-9175912.49		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		246722.84		-13108992.75		-12862269.91		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2022		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-198000		-198000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198000		0		198000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34268256.42		12583270.09		-12551805.3		34299721.21		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-34268256.42		0.00		0.00		-34268256.42		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12551805.3		0		12551805.3		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6431419.41		-6431419.41		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4990 - Realignment - Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-940576.68		-940576.68		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5211274		-5211274		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		25175127.1		26638646.98		-30511206.8		21302567.28		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		734363.14		4801073.39		-734363.14		4801073.39		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-25909490.24		0.00		0.00		-25909490.24		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28192059		-1477690.53		26714368.47		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60384.93		-1796107.03		-1735722.1		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2993126.01		-28165922.81		-25172796.8		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-212454.7		11464782.61		-10000000		1252327.91		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2880848.21		5120016.6		-2880848.21		5120016.6		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2668393.51		0.00		0.00		-2668393.51		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000000		0		10000000		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2880848.21		-16584799.21		-13703951		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		10614575.14		0		10614575.14		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-9224498.22		15938489		-25165738.03		-18451747.25		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		954000		-117187.16		836812.84		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2984799.42		1333015.09		-2867612.26		1450202.25		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		6239698.8		0.00		0.00		6239698.8		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25165738.03		-810		25164928.03		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		117187.16		-11568575.14		-11451387.98		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2867612.26		-17270694.09		-14403081.83		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2023		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-198000		2517147.8		0		2319147.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		198000		0		-198000		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2319147.8		-2319147.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35000		-35000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2284147.8		-2284147.8		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34299721.21		11953389.03		-10063662.21		36189448.03		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-34299721.21		0.00		0.00		-34299721.21		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10063662.21		0		10063662.21		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6742115.03		-6742115.03		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5211274		-5211274		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21302567.28		32578682.21		-53821894		59355.4900000021		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4801073.39		2421818.59		-4801073.39		2421818.59		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-26103640.67		0.00		0.00		-26103640.67		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53821894		0		53821894		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35000		-1735722.1		-1700722.1		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4766073.39		-27370079.49		-22604006.1		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5894699.21		-5894699.21		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1252327.91		13703951		-8111448.78		6844830.13		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5120016.6		1716786.88		-5120016.6		1716786.88		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-6372344.51		0.00		0.00		-6372344.51		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8111448.78		0		8111448.78		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5120016.6		-15420737.88		-10300721.28		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		8123310.1		0		8123310.1		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-7837172.11		14722956.94		0		6885784.83		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		829606.51		-1275748.85		-446142.34		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2287015.09		473597.15		-1333015.09		1427597.15		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		5550157.02		0.00		0.00		5550157.02		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		1275748.85		-8952916.61		-7677167.76		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1333015.09		-15196554.09		-13863539		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2024		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2319147.8		0.00		0.00		2319147.8		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-2319147.8		2319147.8		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35000		-35000		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2284147.8		-2284147.8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36189448.03		14421436.29		-14525585.19		36085299.13		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6364094.29		0		6364094.29		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-36189448.03		0.00		0.00		-36189448.03		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13296280.63		-56299.58		13239981.05		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6364094.29		-6364094.29		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		858603.52		-7977034.41		-7118430.89		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4990 - Realignment - Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6734795.33		-7540922.59		-806127.26		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5211274		-5211274		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59355.49		35242482.13		-63984099.27		-28682261.65		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2421818.59		2650853.11		-2421818.59		2650853.11		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2481174.08		0		-2319147.8		-4800321.88		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61586351.04		-1695296.37		59891054.67		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254806.8		-2102139.41		-1847332.61		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4564760.02		-29117214.61		-24552454.59		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2659537.05		-2659537.05		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6844830.13		13659849.03		-10300721.28		10203957.88		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1716786.88		4634587.29		-1716786.88		4634587.29		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-8561617.01		0.00		0.00		-8561617.01		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10300721.28		0		10300721.28		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-858393.44		-858393.44		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2575180.32		-18294436.32		-15719256		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		9229748.53		0		9229748.53		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15009094.93		14801356.57		-1691206.76		28119244.74		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		663220.5		-507857.66		155362.84		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		981454.81		1387156.46		-473597.15		1895014.12		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-15990549.74		0.00		0.00		-15990549.74		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6993.07		-6993.07		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		927496.1		-9892969.03		-8965472.93		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2350605.37		-16786959.86		-14436354.49		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2025		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2319147.8		3637251.45		-5956399.25		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2319147.8		2319147.8		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3637251.45		-3637251.45		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36085299.13		8101848.44		0		44187147.57		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6364094.29		0		-6364094.29		0		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-36189448.03		0.00		0.00		-36189448.03		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-6364094.29		6364094.29		0		0		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1176425.83		-1176425.83		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-4990 - Realignment - Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6364094.29		-12728188.58		-6364094.29		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0254		025 - H&W Realignment		0254 - H&W For Public Health		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-561328.32		-561328.32		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-28682261.65		5104913.51		0		-23577348.14		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2650853.11		0		-2650853.11		-0.0000000005		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4800321.88		0.00		0.00		-4800321.88		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-376146.39		-376146.39		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2650853.11		-4728767.12		-2077914.01		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0255		025 - H&W Realignment		0255 - H&W For Social Services		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10203957.88		5492980.73		0		15696938.61		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4634587.29		0		-4634587.29		0		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-8561617.01		0.00		0.00		-8561617.01		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-858393.44		858393.44		0		0		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0256		025 - H&W Realignment		0256 - 1991 Realignment BH		Revenue		R-4960 - Realignment - Mental Health		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4634587.29		-6351374.17		-1716786.88		MIXED		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		r-CALW - CALWORKS		9229748.53		1853308.73		0		11083057.26		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28119244.74		4710882.45		0		32830127.19		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		r-CALW - CALWORKS		155362.84		0		-663220.5		-507857.66		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1895014.12		0		-1387156.46		507857.66		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-15990549.74		0.00		0.00		-15990549.74		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4820 - Vehicle License Fee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		r-CALW - CALWORKS		0.00		663220.5		-1853308.73		-1190088.23		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025		0257		025 - H&W Realignment		0257 - CalWORKs MOE		Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1387156.46		-4710882.45		-3323725.99		MIXED		DSS		DSS		DSS

		2026		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000002		0.00		0.00		0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		025				025 - H&W Realignment				Revenue		R-4920 - Realignment - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		400938.08		1765140.94		-1461691.69		704387.33		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		12246.62		0		-12246.62		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-413184.7		0.00		0.00		-413184.7		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1207800.69		-112668.35		1095132.34		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		253891		0		253891		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-580389.23		-580389.23		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6663.09		-6663.09		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27561.86		-27561.86		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12246.62		-1037858.41		-1025611.79		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		704387.33		1613482.82		-1254655.66		1063214.49		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-704387.33		0.00		0.00		-704387.33		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1064573.66		0		1064573.66		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190082		0		190082		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-518941		-518941		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5365.01		-5365.01		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28526.48		-28526.48		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1060650.33		-1060650.33		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1063214.49		1552576.55		-2063613		552178.040000001		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-59.67		-59.67		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16806.1		0		16806.1		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		281803.8		-16806.46		264997.34		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1063214.49		0.00		0.00		-1063214.49		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1210644		-3411.6		1207232.4		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175702		0		175702		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-457497		-457497		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		677267		0		677267		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24546		-296821.79		-272275.79		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22006.09		-22006.09		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14446.94		-14446.94		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17153.21		-17153.11		0.1		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4978.96		-29524.96		-24546		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1040137		-1040137		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		552178.04		1537096.82		-1508754.72		580520.139999999		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-59.67		0		-66.75		-126.42		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		16806.1		1991.72		0		18797.82		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		264997.34		0		-18798.18		246199.16		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-561646.02		0.00		0.00		-561646.02		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1258275.72		0		1258275.72		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-126308		-126308		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126410		-126410		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-459820.48		-459820.48		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124069		0		124069		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-272275.79		24546		0		-247729.79		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23078.01		-23078.01		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13685.11		-13685.11		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30558.32		-55104.32		-24546		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.02		-770922.03		-770922.01		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		580520.14		1512467.99		-1475863		617125.13		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-126.42		0		-74.67		-201.09		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		18797.82		2094.37		0		20892.19		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		246199.16		0		-20892.57		225306.59		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-597660.91		0.00		0.00		-597660.91		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1298447		0		1298447		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112494		0		112494		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-522285		-522285		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64922		0		64922		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-247729.79		24546		0		-223183.79		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35829.71		-35829.71		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12754.95		-12754.95		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7081.82		-31627.82		-24546		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-922725.46		-922725.46		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		617125.13		1055347.54		-192778		1479694.67		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-201.09		0.00		0.00		-201.09		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		20892.19		0.00		0.00		20892.19		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		225306.59		0.00		0.00		225306.59		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-597660.91		0.00		0.00		-597660.91		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122011		0		122011		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-596680		-596680		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70767		0		70767		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-223183.79		0.00		0.00		-223183.79		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8044.54		-8044.54		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		026				026 - NGEN Operations & Maintenance				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-450623		-450623		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		237026.26		626135.31		-132359.27		730802.3		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52059		-52059		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1160.46		-1160.46		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120307.69		-120307.69		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		176527.15		-176527.15		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-236024.13		0.00		0.00		-236024.13		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500.84		-1224.03		1276.81		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52059		0		52059		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2350.25		-1880.2		470.05		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254.34		-127.17		127.17		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30935.95		-24509.78		6426.17		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		233415.38		-116707.69		116707.69		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2035.2		-906.24		1128.96		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1002.13		138857.19		-191191.69		-53336.63		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4284.39		-4284.39		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-615353		-615353		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33861.14		96451.2		-38355.28		91957.06		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8831.15		-8831.15		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9500		-9500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25000		-25000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14000		-14000		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57331.15		-57331.15		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-30726.59		0.00		0.00		-30726.59		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17662.3		-8831.15		8831.15		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6870.74		-2677.81		4192.93		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32112.71		-15126.37		16986.34		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22405.47		-11719.95		10685.52		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3118.45		38355.28		-40712.04		-5475.21		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-16.1		16.1		-16.1		-16.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-553.1		-553.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-95882		-95882		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23037.19		46919.79		-15140.27		54816.71		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		900		-900		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21500		-21500		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38400		-38400		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-22715.39		0.00		0.00		-22715.39		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1466.88		-733.44		733.44		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		317.2		-125.57		191.63		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13900.83		-6735.41		7165.42		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20551.82		-7545.85		13005.97		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-321.8		15140.27		-21096.46		-6277.99		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-367.79		-367.79		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46552		-46552		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-143.67		4304.99		-2115.98		2045.34		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-6000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		152.82		0.00		0.00		152.82		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4235.31		-2115.98		2119.33		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		204.08		0		204.08		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9.15		2115.98		-2323.41		-216.58		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.39		-8.39		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4296.6		-4296.6		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		35651.9		185838.86		-52195.27		169295.49		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141425		-141425		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5463.64		-5463.64		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		146888.64		-146888.64		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-27127.76		0.00		0.00		-27127.76		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186022.19		-46655.63		139366.56		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10927.28		-5463.64		5463.64		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		152		-76		76		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8524.14		52195.27		-144906.2		-101235.07		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-531.86		-531.86		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-95882		-95882		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-89425		-89425		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		893.36		9.32		0		902.68		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-11.79		0.00		0.00		-11.79		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-881.57		0.00		0.00		-881.57		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.32		-9.32		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		730802.3		1604318.94		-220892.14		2114229.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		703.1		-703.1		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9920.65		-9920.65		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165395		-165395		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		179018.75		-179018.75		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-677465.67		0.00		0.00		-677465.67		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4457.76		-2194.5		2263.26		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52059		-52059		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1406.2		-703.1		703.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1781.86		-890.93		890.93		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19841.3		-9920.65		9920.65		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307990		-153995		153995		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1128.96		-1128.96		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-53336.63		220892.14		-167772.94		-217.43		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4033.63		-4033.63		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-434122		-434122		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1166163.31		-1166163.31		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		91957.06		762921.15		-58831.24		796046.97		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12071.15		-12071.15		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28252.1		-28252.1		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20030.9		-20030.9		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67854.15		-67854.15		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-86465.75		0.00		0.00		-86465.75		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20342.3		-10171.15		10171.15		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4389.23		-3454		935.23		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53839.69		-26892.27		26947.42		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37690.86		-18313.82		19377.04		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5475.21		58831.24		-57430.84		-4074.81		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-16.1		0.00		0.00		-16.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-546.7		-546.7		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68482		-68482		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-693892.45		-693892.45		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		54816.71		394213.13		-21048.35		427981.49		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		900		-900		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1423.92		-1423.92		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23500		-23500		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40823.92		-40823.92		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-48538.72		0.00		0.00		-48538.72		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1613.6		-806.8		806.8		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		858.86		-191.63		667.23		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14325.22		-7315.4		7009.82		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23510.94		-12734.52		10776.42		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6277.99		21048.35		-19260.27		-4489.91		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-363.73		-363.73		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-56120.35		-56120.35		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-337729.05		-337729.05		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2045.34		66574.17		-2321.61		66297.9		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3500		-3500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4500		-4500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1828.76		0.00		0.00		-1828.76		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4247.78		-2117.53		2130.25		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		204.08		-204.08		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-216.58		2321.61		-2130.25		-25.22		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22.21		-22.21		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4834.5		-4834.5		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-61717.46		-61717.46		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		169295.49		171863.88		-130962.54		210196.83		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-50000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-50000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-68060.42		0.00		0.00		-68060.42		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		166817.49		-130775.54		36041.95		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70		-35		35		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		152		0		152		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-101235.07		130810.54		-36076.95		-6501.48		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-482.6		-482.6		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68482		-68482		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-102899.28		-102899.28		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		902.68		4.05		0		906.73		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7577.1		-7577.1		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7577.1		-7577.1		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-21.11		0.00		0.00		-21.11		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-881.57		0.00		0.00		-881.57		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2022		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.05		-4.05		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2114229.1		255467.66		-430327.21		1939369.55		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1200.14		-1200.14		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153995		-153995		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		308819		-308819		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468014.14		-468014.14		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2114011.67		0.00		0.00		-2114011.67		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5403.5		-2690.82		2712.68		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4833.6		-2416.8		2416.8		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2400.28		-1200.14		1200.14		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52169.94		-26084.97		26084.97		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307990		-153995		153995		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1451.87		-254.93		1196.94		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		487369.1		-243684.55		243684.55		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-217.43		430327.21		-431291.08		-1181.3		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38409.66		-38409.66		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-217058		-217058		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		796046.97		52048.38		-36795.28		811300.07		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6155.15		-6155.15		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500		-2500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20675		-20675		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29056.02		-29056.02		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58386.17		-58386.17		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-791956.06		0.00		0.00		-791956.06		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12310.3		-6155.15		6155.15		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		956		0		956		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12542.62		-6858.84		5683.78		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50077.36		-23781.29		26296.07		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4074.81		36795.28		-39091		-6370.53		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-16.1		0.00		0.00		-16.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15323.38		-15323.38		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36725		-36725		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		427981.49		66727.36		-18806.78		475902.07		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22500		-22500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39500		-39500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-423491.58		0.00		0.00		-423491.58		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1775.28		-887.64		887.64		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		667.23		-667.23		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14627.66		-7239.01		7388.65		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23665.12		-10012.9		13652.22		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4489.91		18806.78		-21928.51		-7611.64		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8658.36		-8658.36		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-58069		-58069		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		66297.9		6067.67		-2457.18		69908.39		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-66272.68		0.00		0.00		-66272.68		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4936.14		-2457.18		2478.96		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-25.22		2457.18		-2478.96		-47		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1299.17		-1299.17		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4768.5		-4768.5		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		210196.83		40934.2		-16839.82		234291.21		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-203695.35		0.00		0.00		-203695.35		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26964.16		-16732.82		10231.34		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107		0		107		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6501.48		16732.82		-10231.34		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4209.2		-4209.2		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36725		-36725		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		906.73		17.22		-304.37		619.58		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-25.16		0.00		0.00		-25.16		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-55289.58		-55289.58		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56.98		0		56.98		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		608.74		-304.37		304.37		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55289.58		0		55289.58		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55289.58		-55289.58		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		361.35		-361.35		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-881.57		0		-56.98		-938.55		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2023		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17.22		-17.22		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1939369.55		285694.58		-339092.67		1885971.46		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196595		-196595		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		238550		-238550		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		440145		-440145		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1938188.25		0.00		0.00		-1938188.25		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5833.45		-2914.31		2919.14		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1151.51		-298.25		853.26		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		473925.2		-300861.1		173064.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2170.12		-942.01		1228.11		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		293114.43		-119275		173839.43		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1181.3		381691.67		-437102.04		-56591.67		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41932.58		-41932.58		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-201163		-201163		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		811300.07		52133.43		-53074.93		810358.57		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10352.72		-10352.72		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500		-2500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12871.8		-12871.8		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29708.17		-29708.17		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55432.69		-55432.69		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-804913.44		0.00		0.00		-804913.44		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20705.44		-10352.72		10352.72		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		956		-956		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21245.97		-9747.4		11498.57		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62161.46		-32887.77		29273.69		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6370.53		53509.41		-51993.94		-4855.06		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-16.1		0.00		0.00		-16.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17880.95		-17880.95		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33818		-33818		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		475902.07		64197.39		-23466.53		516632.93		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22500		-22500		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39500		-39500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-468290.43		0.00		0.00		-468290.43		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		366.46		-183.23		183.23		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11843.98		-5536.46		6307.52		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32216.08		-17746.84		14469.24		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7611.64		23466.53		-20959.99		-5105.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10954.64		-10954.64		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-53242.75		-53242.75		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		69908.39		6198.41		-2203.15		73903.65		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-69861.39		0.00		0.00		-69861.39		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3243.02		-1505.32		1737.7		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1395.66		-697.83		697.83		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-47		2048.38		-2280.76		-279.38		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154.77		-154.77		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1594.91		-1594.91		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4603.5		-4603.5		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		234291.21		39220.35		-19833.77		253677.79		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16591.2		-16591.2		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16591.2		-16591.2		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-234291.21		0.00		0.00		-234291.21		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39569.54		-19784.77		19784.77		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98		-49		49		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19784.77		-19784.77		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49		-49		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5402.35		-5402.35		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33818		-33818		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		619.58		60.69		-1074.9		-394.63		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		318.97		0.00		0.00		318.97		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-132695		-132695		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1030.48		-543.73		486.75		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-57000		-57000		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7205.4		-7205.4		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1050.74		-525.37		525.37		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170108.31		0		170108.31		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26792.09		0		26792.09		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27552.23		-7205.4		20346.83		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7564 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		304464.92		-57000		247464.92		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		132695		-132695		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1069.1		-1069.1		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-938.55		56.98		-56.98		-938.55		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.8		-3.71		2.09		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2024		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-267811.75		-267811.75		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1885971.46		302869.8		-212849.18		1975992.08		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135		-135		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153995		-153995		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		157130		-157130		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1829379.79		0.00		0.00		-1829379.79		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3689.14		-1966.63		1722.51		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1215		-540		675		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		555.01		-555.01		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307990		-153995		153995		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1228.11		-1228.11		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54564.43		-54564.43		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-56591.67		212849.18		-156392.51		-135		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-69347.8		-69347.8		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-233522		-233522		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		810358.57		67819.14		-51427.19		826750.52		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10551.07		-10551.07		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500		-2500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13689.68		-13689.68		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31350		-31350		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58090.75		-58090.75		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-805487.41		0.00		0.00		-805487.41		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21102.14		-10551.07		10551.07		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23679.26		-12491.29		11187.97		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56771.43		-28384.83		28386.6		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4855.06		51427.19		-50125.64		-3553.51		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-16.1		0.00		0.00		-16.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30048.14		-30048.14		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-37771		-37771		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		516632.93		85539.64		-21858.82		580313.75		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22500		-22500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38500		-38500		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-511527.83		0.00		0.00		-511527.83		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12430.19		-6212.83		6217.36		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29950.32		-15645.99		14304.33		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5105.1		21858.82		-20521.69		-3767.97		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20188.64		-20188.64		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-65351		-65351		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		73903.65		7925.53		-2298.95		79530.23		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		-0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		420.42		-420.42		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4420.42		-4420.42		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-73624.27		0.00		0.00		-73624.27		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3755.9		-1878.53		1877.37		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		840.84		-420.42		420.42		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-279.38		2298.95		-2297.79		-278.22		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2824.28		-2824.28		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5101.25		-5101.25		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		253677.79		47570.27		-23209.97		278038.09		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19203.3		-19203.3		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19203.3		-19203.3		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-253677.79		0.00		0.00		-253677.79		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46419.94		-23209.97		23209.97		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23209.97		-23209.97		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9799.27		-9799.27		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-37771		-37771		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-394.63		855.39		-37899.66		-37438.9		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		1333.18		0.00		0.00		1333.18		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-132695		-132695		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37265.81		-855.39		36410.42		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28387.2		-28387.2		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7205.4		-7205.4		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141803.13		0		141803.13		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26484.47		0		26484.47		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34300.05		-34300.05		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7205.4		-7205.4		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7564 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28387.2		-142577.21		-114190.01		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		132695		-132695		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56.98		-56.98		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34300.05		-34300.05		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-938.55		0.00		0.00		-938.55		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113.96		-56.98		56.98		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		576.87		0		576.87		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2025		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		114190.01		0		114190.01		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1975992.08		60748		-245020		1791720.08		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244885		-244885		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		244885		-244885		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1829379.79		0.00		0.00		-1829379.79		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135		-135		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		489770		-244885		244885		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-135		245020		-244885		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2730		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2730 - Recorders Modernization		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60748		-60748		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		826750.52		10090		-25155.6		811684.92		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9030.79		-9030.79		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12872		-2147.28		10724.72		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31350		-4731.2		26618.8		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		15909.27		-53252.79		-37343.52		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-805487.41		0.00		0.00		-805487.41		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18061.58		-9030.79		9030.79		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5692.82		0		5692.82		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5482.47		-3335.19		2147.28		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11828		-7096.8		4731.2		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3553.51		19462.78		-15909.27		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-16.1		0.00		0.00		-16.1		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2740		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2740 - Recorders Micrographics		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10090		-10090		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		580313.75		16860.25		-4213.86		592960.14		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22500		-445.89		22054.11		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		0		15000		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		445.89		-37500		-37054.11		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-511527.83		0.00		0.00		-511527.83		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1942.67		-1496.78		445.89		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2717.08		-2717.08		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3767.97		4213.86		-445.89		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2750		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2750 - Recorders Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16860.25		-16860.25		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		79530.23		1281.5		-570.9		80240.83		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-292.68		3707.32		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		292.68		-4000		-3707.32		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-73624.27		0.00		0.00		-73624.27		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		863.58		-570.9		292.68		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-278.22		570.9		-292.68		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2760		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2760 - Clerk Vital & Health Stats		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1281.5		-1281.5		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		278038.09		10090		0		288128.09		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		0		20000		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-20000		-20000		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-253677.79		0.00		0.00		-253677.79		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027		2770		027 - County Clerk/Recorder		2770 - Electronic Recording Delivery System		Revenue		R-5580 - Recording Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10090		-10090		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-37438.9		2815.44		-2815.44		-37438.9		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		1333.18		0.00		0.00		1333.18		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2815.44		-2815.44		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36088.03		-5692.82		30395.21		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7564 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		5692.82		-36088.03		-30395.21		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-938.55		0.00		0.00		-938.55		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		56.98		0.00		0.00		56.98		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2026		027				027 - County Clerk/Recorder				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CCR		CCR		CCR		CCR

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19491290.55		-17571326.55		1919964		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1043 - Restricted Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12558		-12558		0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6498989.66		32841		-6509936.66		21894		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		626806.41		772218.07		-639364.41		759660.07		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29593.87		-29593.87		-0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13702.56		-13702.56		-0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2121.54		-2121.54		0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		282355.35		-282355.35		-0.0000000001		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4800		-4800		0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49925.02		-49925.02		-0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		420587.77		-420587.77		0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10870.89		-10870.89		-0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83.78		-83.78		0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60785.96		-60785.96		0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91105.63		-91105.63		0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24750		-24750		-0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		991682.37		-991682.37		0.0000000001		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-028R - ECD 028 Dispatch Reserve		-762438.89		0.00		0.00		-762438.89		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-272071.3		0.00		0.00		-272071.3		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12051180.02		-6087699.43		5963480.59		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		478872.12		-239072.09		239800.03		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1116389.46		-559108.23		557281.23		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		904066.96		-2891.74		901175.22		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72965.88		0		72965.88		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		405239.64		-1014.3		404225.34		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98899.11		-237.21		98661.9		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97972		-143		97829		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3809.29		-4.6		3804.69		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1003.2		0		1003.2		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1058.2		0		1058.2		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31992.9		-139.1		31853.8		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10558.87		-45.39		10513.48		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		251385		0		251385		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1324.44		0		1324.44		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1089671.27		-102656.21		987015.06		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39834.16		-19917.08		19917.08		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134394.12		-54052.25		80341.87		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3795.96		-1876.44		1919.52		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64738.98		-31898.55		32840.43		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13722.18		-6948.48		6773.7		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61372.92		0		61372.92		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40701.96		0		40701.96		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4713		0		4713		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2794.8		0		2794.8		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4322.08		-2200.54		2121.54		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		731964.4		-449611.5		282352.9		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3962		-1981		1981		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3621.42		-1876.26		1745.16		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8189.47		-4053.66		4135.81		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		483.09		-223.28		259.81		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6494.04		0		6494.04		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54.28		0		54.28		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101217.94		-50608.97		50608.97		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		647058.94		-226471.17		420587.77		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27428.75		-17632.5		9796.25		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18787.74		-9537.86		9249.88		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		921.03		-141.95		779.08		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		986.6		-493.3		493.3		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1470		0		1470		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112905.01		-63970.13		48934.88		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		545858.51		-9620.73		536237.78		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16292		-8146		8146		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1412		-706		706		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		148229.23		-74334.83		73894.4000000001		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41174.98		-20549.37		20625.61		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12312.74		-6156.37		6156.37		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11861.98		-7408.97		4453.01		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123.06		-61.53		61.53		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243.94		0		243.94		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		215384.94		-108462.02		106922.92		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		982914		0		982914		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		493427.92		-493427.92		0.0000000003		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-65115.1		-65115.1		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-299535.43		1145463.59		-1174325.47		-328397.31		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-448206.86		9134559.89999999		-9405355.16		-719002.120000008		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		493427.92		-493427.92		-0.0000000003		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-5343458.61		5343458.61		0		0		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-84.98		787.61		-1564.12		-861.49		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18227.61		-18227.61		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31547		-162911		-131364		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		626806.41		-4492883.78		-3866077.37		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29310.75		-29310.75		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5095 - Peace Officer Training (Post)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18699.33		-18699.33		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25116		-57764		-32648		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5445 - Communication Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6309800.65		-13072449.46		-6762648.81		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		164583.45		-362188.51		-197605.06		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		845		-14346.72		-13501.72		911		911		911		911

		2021		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1939727.78		-1939727.78		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1919964		13816851.31		-12132849.55		3603965.75999998		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		21894		11494		-21894		11494		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		759660.07		832692		-759660.07		832692		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54348.94		-54348.94		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23357.16		-23357.16		-0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2465		-2465		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39139.36		-39139.36		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5400		-5400		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70256.33		-70256.33		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		311802.84		-311802.84		-0.0000000001		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2631.62		-2631.62		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7000		-7000		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19531.05		-19531.05		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22000		-22000		-0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		568132.3		-568132.3		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-028R - ECD 028 Dispatch Reserve		-762438.89		0.00		0.00		-762438.89		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-890818.26		0.00		0.00		-890818.26		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12773982.14		-6490497.77		6283484.37		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		405807.89		-202772.39		203035.5		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1283173.34		-680954.81		602218.53		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		940812.31		-1049.16		939763.15		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64745.28		0		64745.28		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		430635.04		-309.05		430325.99		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103435.58		-72.29		103363.29		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112815		-392		112423		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3897.01		-4.6		3892.41		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1254		-22.8		1231.2		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1322.75		-24.05		1298.7		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31807.04		-583.84		31223.2		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10500.22		-196.69		10303.53		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6492.42		0		6492.42		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		191112		0		191112		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1406.16		-3.24		1402.92		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1164107.91		-135208.65		1028899.26		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40138.4		-20137.96		20000.44		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		184058.32		-79713.1		104345.22		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4736.96		-2417.58		2319.38		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51944.32		-26672.16		25272.16		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8686.17		-955.84		7730.33		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52600.08		0		52600.08		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40151.04		0		40151.04		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6177.72		0		6177.72		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8080.8		0		8080.8		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4929.84		-2464.92		2464.92		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67570.28		-33785.14		33785.14		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2937.78		-1468.89		1468.89		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10511.77		-5337.41		5174.36		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		664.03		-350.28		313.75		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6936		0		6936		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97.73		0		97.73		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113246.54		-22817.66		90428.88		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		595810.35		-391309.17		204501.18		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29445.52		-5959.81		23485.71		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10687.37		-5828.69		4858.68		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		557.55		0		557.55		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		705.32		-352.66		352.66		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1470		0		1470		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		446870.58		0		446870.58		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10142		-5071		5071		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14150		-7075		7075		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40836.18		-24226.12		16610.06		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62.16		-31.08		31.08		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53231.96		-33191.63		20040.33		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9530.64		-3935.48		5595.16		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72274.59		-34987.72		37286.87		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6351.57		-3114.77		3236.8		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5965.21		0		5965.21		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		218265.81		-104747.62		113518.19		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		188.22		-94.11		94.11		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		489376		0		489376		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		440966.79		-440966.79		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-67108		-67108		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13072.15		-13072.15		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-328397.31		794387.02		-724062.4		-258072.69		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-719002.12		9758792.36		-9827150.7		-787360.45999999		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		440966.79		-440966.79		0		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-861.49		23.87		-47.74		-885.36		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47.74		-23.87		23.87		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20000		-20000		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16530.15		-16530.15		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21894		-159822		-137928		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		759660.07		-5185927.92		-4426267.85		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5095 - Peace Officer Training (Post)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19760.99		-19760.99		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		257224		-535270		-278046		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5445 - Communication Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41644		-6819302.19		-6777658.19		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-199725.12		-199725.12		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-32036.43		-12036.43		911		911		911		911

		2022		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		257224		-1859321		-1602097		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		135864		-271728		-135864		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3603965.76		12792991.55		-12440990.06		3955967.25000001		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		11494		0		-11494		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		832692		862583.03		-832692		862583.03		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3375		-3375		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3430		-3430		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23702.46		-23702.46		-0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2309.04		-2309.04		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10970		-10970		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5500		-5500		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1416.48		-1416.48		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		585881.94		-585881.94		-0.0000000001		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3810.64		-3810.64		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8247.66		-8247.66		-0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28743.12		-28743.12		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7800		-7800		-0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16005		-16005		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		701191.34		-701191.34		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-028R - ECD 028 Dispatch Reserve		-762438.89		0.00		0.00		-762438.89		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2619418.23		0.00		0.00		-2619418.23		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13594999		-6797041.04		6797957.96000001		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		398439.48		-199166.89		199272.59		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1415274.09		-698199.51		717074.580000001		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		135864		-135864		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1033225.1		-576.13		1032648.97		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66822.24		0		66822.24		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		135864		0		135864		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468034.58		-701.49		467333.09		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112726.42		-164.05		112562.37		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121807		-149		121658		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3678.58		-16.1		3662.48		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1208.4		0		1208.4		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1274.65		0		1274.65		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26386.7		-436		25950.7		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8506.84		-141.39		8365.45		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6555.6		0		6555.6		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		255990		0		255990		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118.26		0		118.26		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1062024.52		-89300.91		972723.61		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52770.38		-26985.19		25785.19		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6750		-3375		3375		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160002.97		-105534.95		54468.0199999999		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3315.65		-1536.37		1779.28		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47387.52		-23693.76		23693.76		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15753.29		-7286.76		8466.53		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40572.96		0		40572.96		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41625		0		41625		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7193		0		7193		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4892.4		0		4892.4		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4070.44		-2035.22		2035.22		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20435		-9970		10465		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4445		-1711		2734		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600		-300		300		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12774.31		-6200.28		6574.03		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67.32		-33.66		33.66		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3912		-726.88		3185.12		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48.33		-9.56		38.77		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84616.14		-75192.02		9424.12		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1174293.51		-633235.26		541058.25		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32918.8		-25222.35		7696.45		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13042.43		-6495.23		6547.2		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		451.9		-3.16		448.74		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1376.28		-688.14		688.14		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1730.95		-113.33		1617.62		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		471344.35		0		471344.35		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4827		-2354		2473		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		398		-199		199		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43784.3		-16781.39		27002.91		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67.08		-33.54		33.54		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11586.96		-4951.81		6635.15		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3260.04		-2415.59		844.45		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101835.57		-45061.89		56773.68		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8701.52		-4106.7		4594.82		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		352.61		-3.42		349.19		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		241737.2		-124503.81		117233.39		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25448.01		0		25448.01		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4551.99		0		4551.99		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9810		0		9810		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15066.76		0		15066.76		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		395229.6		-395229.6		0.0000000001		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38510		-38510		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18458.66		-18458.66		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400		-400		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-258072.69		1058728.92		-910019.74		-109363.51		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7753.5		-7753.5		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-787360.46		10446701.32		-10506111.09		-846770.229999997		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		395229.6		-395229.6		-0.0000000001		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74		-74		0		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-885.36		1.36		-2.72		-886.72		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		23.87		2.72		-1.36		25.23		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-20000		20000		-67045.65		-67045.65		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-85091.87		-85091.87		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11494		-152182		-140688		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		844737.65		-5353821.41		-4509083.76		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5095 - Peace Officer Training (Post)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4132.8		-4132.8		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5445 - Communication Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6772580		-6772580		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-139868		-139868		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55000		-75959		-20959		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-74		-74		911		911		911		911

		2023		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1032148		-1032148		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		0		-122674		-122674		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3820103.25		16110382.75		-15522495.53		4407990.46999999		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		862583.03		35000		-862583.03		35000		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3375		-3375		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69247.83		-69247.83		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24661.62		-24661.62		-0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		284439.57		-284439.57		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19056.88		-19056.88		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30559		-30559		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14838.88		-14838.88		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		231364.01		-231364.01		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		884977.04		-884977.04		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9778.99		-9778.99		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11000		-11000		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26486		-26486		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185001.25		-185001.25		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9000		-9000		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20130.04		-20130.04		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13329.78		-13329.78		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1874745.89		-1874745.89		0.0000000007		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-028R - ECD 028 Dispatch Reserve		-762438.89		0.00		0.00		-762438.89		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2888453.01		0.00		0.00		-2888453.01		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15473575.77		-7760446.44		7713129.33		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		462114.08		-230978.15		231135.93		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1692662.85		-866928.96		825733.89		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1082536.81		-216.36		1082320.45		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61621.68		0		61621.68		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		122674		0		122674		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		518327.39		-156.04		518171.35		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126053.27		-37.32		126015.95		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122640.24		-622		122018.24		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3910		0		3910		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1247.22		0		1247.22		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1388.26		0		1388.26		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26520.71		-608		25912.71		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8374.97		-192		8182.97		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6970.8		0		6970.8		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		269240		0		269240		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12.14		0		12.14		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1055072.08		-29897.66		1025174.42		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43057.8		-21450.04		21607.76		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10245.71		-3375		6870.71		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106177.05		-52455.23		53721.82		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6325.75		-3284.33		3041.42		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50497.32		-25803.5		24693.82		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15578.92		-11766.59		3812.33		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37825		0		37825		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42819		0		42819		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8840		0		8840		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10172.04		0		10172.04		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		286404.51		-130626.33		155778.18		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34138.76		-15081.88		19056.88		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7330.43		-4162		3168.43		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57400.54		-27427		29973.54		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		967.9		-483.95		483.95		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16264.62		-7705.71		8558.91		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3948		-784.68		3163.32		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31.68		-18.06		13.62		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14867.7		-3534.32		11333.38		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1187986.26		-467151		720835.26		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35704.43		-16916.51		18787.92		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25277.96		-12307.75		12970.21		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46.18		-3.12		43.06		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		472.58		-236.29		236.29		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1470		-133.86		1336.14		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		477266.29		0		477266.29		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6087		-1865		4222		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42894.94		-21447.47		21447.47		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288404.83		-117467.99		170936.84		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67.22		-33.61		33.61		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15176.1		-7864.28		7311.82		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3312.92		-1688.23		1624.69		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125970.24		-68685.43		57284.81		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7217.15		-3913.65		3303.5		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		374		-32.08		341.92		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		268540.29		-123417.91		145122.38		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26013.47		0		26013.47		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3986.53		0		3986.53		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		520091		0		520091		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6663.41		0		6663.41		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		925054.31		-925054.31		0.0000000001		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38021		-38021		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24971.49		-24971.49		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60000		-60000		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-109363.51		1153370.24		-1509657.71		-465650.98		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6454.8		-6454.8		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7753.5		7753.5		0		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-846770.23		11141058.7		-11194407.67		-900119.200000016		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		405958.31		-405958.31		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-886.72		0.00		0.00		-886.72		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		25.23		0.00		0.00		25.23		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35000		-35000		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-67045.65		67045.65		0		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73248.05		-73248.05		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-144912		-144912		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5035 - Public Safety - Sales Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1541620.7		-1541620.7		0.0000000005		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35000		-35000		0		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-115489		-115489		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5445 - Communication Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7140437.76		-7140437.76		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-151888		-151888		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35000		-117671.73		-82671.73		911		911		911		911

		2024		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6304322.63		-6304322.63		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4285316.47		15053010.86		-15738465.2		3599862.13000001		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		35000		50758.59		0		85758.59		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3375		-3375		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54555.08		-54555.08		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32669.46		-32669.46		-0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		463197.53		-463197.53		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38061.84		-38061.84		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15604.09		-15604.09		-0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3475		-3475		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22404.65		-22404.65		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		676804.34		-676804.34		-0.0000000001		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7134.03		-7134.03		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11000		-11000		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3678		-3678		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1736		-1736		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189384.89		-189384.89		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34378.17		-34378.17		-0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5322		-5322		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1575		-1575		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15250		-15250		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1587105.08		-1587105.08		0.0000000002		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-028R - ECD 028 Dispatch Reserve		-762438.89		0.00		0.00		-762438.89		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2149791.11		0.00		0.00		-2149791.11		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15947884.28		-7984677.32000001		7963206.96000001		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		405491.89		-200538.91		204952.98		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1523412.88		-762394.48		761018.4		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1208431.88		-712.43		1207719.45		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48406.44		0		48406.44		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		537704.57		-937.36		536767.21		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127902.19		-219.23		127682.96		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127546.14		-158		127388.14		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3401.14		-11.5		3389.64		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1476.54		0		1476.54		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1857.39		0		1857.39		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26645.64		-532		26113.64		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8414.43		-168		8246.43		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6858.24		0		6858.24		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		298076		0		298076		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1339.04		-1.55		1337.49		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1154109.7		-6327.16		1147782.54		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46470.89		-23175.02		23295.87		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10029.6		-3375		6654.6		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113065.62		-57258.73		55806.8899999999		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3931.04		-1965.52		1965.52		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65413.42		-32722.81		32690.61		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14310.21		-6703.55		7606.66		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24065		0		24065		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41612		0		41612		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13961		0		13961		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10286.28		0		10286.28		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		519095.4		-392606.48		126488.92		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77262.28		-40866.14		36396.14		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5213.43		-2621.43		2592		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1476.7		-738.35		738.35		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38241.56		-20394.05		17847.51		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9767.49		-5638.4		4129.09		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3540		-638.22		2901.78		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41.94		-15.02		26.92		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53158.06		-31400.22		21757.84		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1564125.22		-935191.03		628934.19		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40033.37		-16775.68		23257.69		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13295.74		-7469.76		5825.98		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		269.22		-101.73		167.49		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2496.46		-1248.23		1248.23		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		408.68		-204.34		204.34		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1470		-33.74		1436.26		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		490353.88		0		490353.88		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15120.96		-8798.48		6322.48		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3472		-1736		1736		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		345309.22		-187623.33		157685.89		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67.46		-33.73		33.73		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1225.6		-1225.6		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2325.74		-1175.37		1150.37		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121803.65		-60078.52		61725.1300000001		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7225.1		-3242.32		3982.78		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1068.97		-52.25		1016.72		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		356824.97		-189411.66		167413.31		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13331.96		0		13331.96		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1668.04		0		1668.04		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		380801		0		380801		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		445352.28		-445352.28		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-45504		-45504		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8438.13		-8438.13		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30500		-30500		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-465650.98		1910544.18		-1509969.75		-65076.5500000015		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6454.8		7318.42		-16449.77		-15586.15		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-900119.2		11891638.71		-11545110.32		-553590.809999986		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		445352.28		-445352.28		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-886.72		0.00		0.00		-886.72		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		25.23		0.00		0.00		25.23		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-35000		35000		0		0		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-82500		-82500		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-122108.27		-122108.27		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-149256		-149256		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82500		-108022.94		-25522.94		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5445 - Communication Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7413636.24		-7413636.24		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-302277.59		-302277.59		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24572		-24572		911		911		911		911

		2025		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6824297.58		-6824297.58		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3599862.13		4499042.2		-3886490.32		4212414.01		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		85758.59		0		-38258.59		47500		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61340		-12701.45		48638.55		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22669.56		-1889.13		20780.43		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		972		-130.5		841.5		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2162.64		-2162.64		0		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55047.3		0		55047.3		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		456416.97		-429110.52		27306.45		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5647.53		0		5647.53		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13864.79		0		13864.79		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		180294		-30756		149538		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22780		-5885.32		16894.68		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Encumbrance		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000001		482635.56		-821194.79		-338559.23		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3042 - Restricted Fund Balance - General		b-028R - ECD 028 Dispatch Reserve		-762438.89		0.00		0.00		-762438.89		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2149791.11		0.00		0.00		-2149791.11		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3942777.95		-2155175.84		1787602.11		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98109.82		-54335.84		43773.98		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369810.34		-201317.29		168493.05		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126058.84		0		126058.84		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11177.04		0		11177.04		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121987.86		0		121987.86		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28561.74		0		28561.74		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26506.62		0		26506.62		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		405.88		0		405.88		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		327.84		0		327.84		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		521.38		0		521.38		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5999.65		-38		5961.65		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1894.6		-12		1882.6		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2272.6		0		2272.6		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		281935.14		0		281935.14		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		311.22		0		311.22		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279087.12		0		279087.12		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7521.43		-3900		3621.43		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28580.77		-15879.32		12701.45		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3778.26		-1889.13		1889.13		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2112.63		-1507.87		604.76		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26612.55		0		26612.55		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43163.96		0		43163.96		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10806.02		0		10806.02		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2436.57		0		2436.57		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		391.5		-261		130.5		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4325.28		-2162.64		2162.64		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2084.01		-1276.33		807.68		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		546		0		546		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		859413.46		-430302.94		429110.52		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11659.61		-14965.8		-3306.19		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.76		-15.38		15.38		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229.75		0		229.75		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		845.2		-422.6		422.6		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89968.93		-59058.93		30910		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18278.9		-12266.56		6012.34		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		883.26		-811.86		71.4		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100110.43		-58492.54		41617.89		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		227916		0		227916		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4024.88		-775.75		3249.13		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-65076.5500000001		593508.33		-528431.78		-0.0000000002		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-15586.15		0.00		0.00		-15586.15		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-553590.81		2687508.55		-2594908.73		-460990.99		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		775.75		-4024.88		-3249.13		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-886.72		0.00		0.00		-886.72		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		25.23		0.00		0.00		25.23		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-82500		82500		0		0		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38433		-38433		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35000		-128967.71		-93967.71		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5445 - Communication Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3740092		-3740092		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3258.59		-3273.59		-15		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4656		-4656		911		911		911		911

		2026		028				028 - Emergency Communications				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-662655		-662655		911		911		911		911

		2021		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13776390.7		279612.58		-303586		13752417.28		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-13776390.7		0.00		0.00		-13776390.7		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3586		0		3586		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600000		-300000		300000		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300000		-300000		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135000		-135000		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-4230 - Construction Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-135000		-135000		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-144612.58		-144612.58		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13752417.28		311151.75		-162232.34		13901336.69		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		448650		-448650		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		448650		-448650		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-13752417.28		0.00		0.00		-13752417.28		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10602.44		-5301.22		5301.22		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1004.19		0		1004.19		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		324.22		0		324.22		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75.8		0		75.8		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65.65		0		65.65		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.91		0		7.91		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.49		0		10.49		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.01		0		11.01		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21.77		0		21.77		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.93		0		6.93		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.73		0		0.73		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		606.57		0		606.57		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20186.2		0		20186.2		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		295787.6		-134609.65		161177.95		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134609.65		-161177.95		-26568.3		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7436.49		-7436.49		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16971.08		-78737.87		-61766.79		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2022		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-249384.96		-249384.96		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13901336.69		266220.96		-74760.94		14092796.71		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185000		-185000		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185000		-185000		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-13874768.39		0.00		0.00		-13874768.39		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		536.12		0		536.12		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134371.62		-74030.57		60341.05		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		388.5		-194.25		194.25		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-26568.3		74224.82		-60535.3		-12878.78		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2023		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-266220.96		-266220.96		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14092796.71		395095.35		-55346.43		14432545.63		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11899.37		0		11899.37		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142000		-142000		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142000		-142000		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-14079917.93		0.00		0.00		-14079917.93		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1523.5		0		1523.5		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9657.15		0		9657.15		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120450.88		-44165.78		76285.1		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-12878.78		44165.78		-76285.1		-44998.1		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-314834.89		-314834.89		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-80260.46		-80260.46		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2024		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11899.37		-11899.37		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14432545.63		731352.99		-110702.06		15053196.56		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		11899.37		0		-11899.37		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110000		-110000		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110000		-110000		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-14399446.9		0.00		0.00		-14399446.9		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1052.6		0		1052.6		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2985.16		0		2985.16		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170788.3		-106664.3		64124		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-44998.1		106664.3		-64124		-2457.8		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-177144.61		-177144.61		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-541896.4		-541896.4		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-412.61		-412.61		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2025		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11899.37		-11899.37		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15053196.56		19839.52		-2457.8		15070578.28		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		0		50000		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-50000		-50000		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-14399446.9		0.00		0.00		-14399446.9		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2457.8		-22297.32		-19839.52		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2457.8		2457.8		0		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		-177144.61		0.00		0.00		-177144.61		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-5350 - Aid - Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2026		029				029 - Habitat Management Program				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		HCD		HCD		HCD		HCD

		2021		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8038138		-8038138		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16076276		-8038138		8038138		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		030				030 - Pension Liability				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8038138		-8038138		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		030				030 - Pension Liability				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8038138		-8038138		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24487022.94		-24487022.94		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTGM - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for General Fund - MISC plan		0.00		14274065.06		-5423779.91		8850285.14999999		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTGS - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for General Fund - Safety plan		0.00		7320577.64		-2781634.06		4538943.58		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTNM - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for Natividad - MISC plan		0.00		3591449.01		-384229.73		3207219.28		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		 -Sub not entered		8038138		15087630		-23125768		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		030				030 - Pension Liability				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-8038138		0.00		0.00		-8038138		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		030				030 - Pension Liability				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45859.39		0		45859.39		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		030				030 - Pension Liability				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		24487022.94		-24487022.94		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		030				030 - Pension Liability				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2081714.83		-699068.76		1382646.07		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		030				030 - Pension Liability				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9986815.47		-9986815.47		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61446685		-61446685		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTGM - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for General Fund - MISC plan		8850285.15		76901233.88		-39978223.58		45773295.45		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTGS - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for General Fund - Safety plan		4538943.58		46964938.85		-24340962.19		27162920.24		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTNM - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for Natividad - MISC plan		3207219.28		8041954.28		-4339000.78		6910172.78		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTOF - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for Other Funds - MISC plan		0.00		2925254.87		-1514122.23		1411132.64		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-16596448.01		0.00		0.00		-16596448.01		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		176328.17		0		176328.17		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61446685		-61446685		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8549295.6		-11940011.87		-3390716.27		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15402538		-15402538		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		030				030 - Pension Liability				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46044147		-46044147		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15227703		-15227703		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTGM - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for General Fund - MISC plan		45773295.45		19480436.01		-10547369.15		54706362.31		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTGS - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for General Fund - Safety plan		27162920.24		18360098.51		-9587889.7		35935129.05		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTNM - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for Natividad - MISC plan		6910172.78		8022844.27		-4080106.44		10852910.61		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTOF - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for Other Funds - MISC plan		1411132.64		3028327.95		-1513648.05		2925812.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		030				030 - Pension Liability				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-81257521.11		0.00		0.00		-81257521.11		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		030				030 - Pension Liability				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		265161.76		0		265161.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		030				030 - Pension Liability				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15227703		-15227703		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		030				030 - Pension Liability				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10236148.52		-18436300.68		-8200152.16		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		030				030 - Pension Liability				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15227703		-15227703		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-875		-875		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTGM - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for General Fund - MISC plan		54706362.31		10269088.86		-5564403.26		59411047.91		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTGS - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for General Fund - Safety plan		35935129.05		6746755.62		-3656357.03		39025527.64		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTNM - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for Natividad - MISC plan		10852910.61		2037236.57		-1103893.1		11786254.08		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTOF - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for Other Funds - MISC plan		2925812.54		549214.18		-297596.17		3177430.55		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		030				030 - Pension Liability				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-104420214.51		0.00		0.00		-104420214.51		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		030				030 - Pension Liability				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294123.54		0		294123.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		030				030 - Pension Liability				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		875		0		875		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		030				030 - Pension Liability				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10326874.88		-19601044.09		-9274169.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-875		0		-1055		-1930		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTGM - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for General Fund - MISC plan		59411047.91		1230275.18		-80063.75		60561259.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTGS - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for General Fund - Safety plan		39025527.64		808134.82		-52591.74		39781070.72		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTNM - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for Natividad - MISC plan		11786254.08		244068		-15883.42		12014438.66		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		030				030 - Pension Liability				Asset		B-1044 - Restricted Cash Held By Trustee		b-PTOF - Pension Trust Fund Subaccount for Other Funds - MISC plan		3177430.55		65797.75		-4281.99		3238946.31		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		030				030 - Pension Liability				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-104420214.51		0.00		0.00		-104420214.51		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		030				030 - Pension Liability				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50506.95		0		50506.95		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		030				030 - Pension Liability				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1055		0		1055		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		030				030 - Pension Liability				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102313.94		-2348275.74		-2245961.8		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		256378.41		45398.24		-119423.2		182353.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1084.94		1137.95		-1084.94		1137.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-255340.27		0.00		0.00		-255340.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12619.18		-2204.03		10415.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		425		0		425		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12055.29		-6284.28		5771.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8011		-8011		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100000		0		100000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1038.14		6284.28		-5771.01		-524.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		8011		-8011		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		573.12		0.00		0.00		573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-573.12		0.00		0.00		-573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1084.94		1084.94		-1137.95		-1137.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35533.67		-35533.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.71		-1357.14		-1346.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-465.95		-465.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.49		-18.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84.03		-818.2		-734.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-47.28		-47.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2304.49		-2304.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-150.94		-150.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2498.05		-2498.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		182353.45		45861.89		-18712.52		209502.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1137.95		1246.04		-1137.95		1246.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-181828.58		0.00		0.00		-181828.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136		0		136		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12585.57		-2711.08		9874.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		416		0		416		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11668.65		-5574.95		6093.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10083.19		-10083.19		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-524.87		5574.95		-6093.7		-1043.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		10083.19		-10083.19		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		573.12		0.00		0.00		573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-573.12		0.00		0.00		-573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1137.95		1137.95		-1246.04		-1246.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36588.65		-36588.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1624.35		-1624.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108.19		-554.5		-446.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15.57		-15.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-905.07		-905.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50		-50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		226.18		-1115		-888.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-150.14		-150.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2481.9		-2481.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		209502.82		54697.2		-20252.5		243947.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1246.04		1195		-1246.04		1195		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-208459.2		0.00		0.00		-208459.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31.18		-0.71		30.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15074.99		-4135.34		10939.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		453		0		453		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9441.62		-4668.79		4772.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13688.18		-13688.18		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1043.62		4668.79		-4772.83		-1147.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		13688.18		-13688.18		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		573.12		0.00		0.00		573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-573.12		0.00		0.00		-573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1246.04		1246.04		-1195		-1195		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40235.25		-40235.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.54		-1744		-1719.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-426.25		-426.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.94		-7.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1082.26		-1082.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33.18		-33.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4347.94		-4347.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-150.12		-150.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2534.21		-2534.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		243947.52		57394.54		-16535.08		284806.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1195		1159.28		-1195		1159.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-242799.86		0.00		0.00		-242799.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.98		-5.12		3.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.94		-0.88		7.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.32		0		32.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11348.56		-3595.09		7753.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		366		0		366		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92.02		-46.01		46.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9122.63		-4716.7		4405.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13490.12		-13490.12		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1147.66		4762.71		-4451.94		-836.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		13490.12		-13490.12		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		573.12		0.00		0.00		573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-573.12		0.00		0.00		-573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1195		1195		-1159.28		-1159.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41684.13		-41684.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.57		-1990.25		-1981.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-566.4		-566.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29.34		-29.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-902.13		-902.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-91.04		-91.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5903.04		-5903.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-148.12		-148.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2479		-2479		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		284806.98		62932.48		-16174.22		331565.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1159.28		1354.59		-1159.28		1354.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-283970.09		0.00		0.00		-283970.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76.45		-27.39		49.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1101.6		0		1101.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11202.65		-1493.65		9709		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		359		0		359		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92.02		-46.01		46.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92.02		-46.01		46.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6300		-3602.04		2697.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18800.95		-18800.95		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-836.89		3564.29		-3049.52		-322.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		18800.95		-18800.95		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		573.12		0.00		0.00		573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-573.12		0.00		0.00		-573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1159.28		1159.28		-1354.59		-1354.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-43814.21		-43814.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2252.76		-2252.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-417.44		-417.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19.2		-19.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-608.84		-608.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-48.57		-48.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11527.71		-11527.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-145.86		-145.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2447.08		-2447.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		331565.24		168.49		-1029.03		330704.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1354.59		0		-1354.59		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66000		0		66000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-66000		-66000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-283970.09		0.00		0.00		-283970.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186.3		0		186.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1363.34		-842.73		520.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15001.11		0		15001.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-322.12		842.73		-520.61		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-15001.11		-15001.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		573.12		0.00		0.00		573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-573.12		0.00		0.00		-573.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1354.59		1354.59		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-126.98		-126.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25.57		-25.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		051				051 - CSA #1 Carmel Point				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15.94		-15.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		359272.02		58557.65		-20917.17		396912.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1363.41		1422.98		-1363.41		1422.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-356872.33		0.00		0.00		-356872.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5230.22		-2452.5		2777.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		473		0		473		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30354.95		-15107.15		15247.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.36		-2.68		2.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20886.25		-20886.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2399.69		15109.83		-15250.48		-2540.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		20886.25		-20886.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1363.41		1363.41		-1422.98		-1422.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-39580.66		-39580.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.77		-1491.5		-1479.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-506.08		-506.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20.51		-20.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92.35		-899.22		-806.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-52.46		-52.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3875.37		-3875.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-165.92		-165.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9513.43		-9513.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		396912.5		57465.81		-20630.14		433748.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1422.98		1563.7		-1422.98		1563.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-394372.16		0.00		0.00		-394372.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6015.19		-1349.58		4665.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468		0		468		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29404.03		-14144.04		15259.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.82		-2.91		2.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23736.7		-23736.7		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2540.34		14146.95		-15262.9		-3656.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		23736.7		-23736.7		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1422.98		1422.98		-1563.7		-1563.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41187.19		-41187.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1804.49		-1804.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118.9		-609.38		-490.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17.13		-17.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1005.45		-1005.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-54.98		-54.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		489.64		-2350.1		-1860.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-166.78		-166.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9529.27		-9529.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		433748.17		68991.42		-26486.11		476253.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1563.7		1522.53		-1563.7		1522.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		900		-900		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		900		-900		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-430091.88		0.00		0.00		-430091.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2700		-1800		900		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8813.97		-1993.29		6820.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		505		0		505		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32876.02		-16237.34		16638.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.56		-2.78		2.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20760.21		-20760.2		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3656.29		17140.12		-17541.46		-4057.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		20760.2		-20760.21		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1563.7		1563.7		-1522.53		-1522.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-44855.99		-44855.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27.02		-1920.22		-1893.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-473.51		-473.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.81		-8.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1191.6		-1191.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36.86		-36.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8709.91		-8709.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-165.34		-165.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9635.89		-9635.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		476253.48		75356.65		-54152.7		497457.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1522.53		1489.76		-1522.53		1489.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15713.52		-15713.52		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		785.68		-785.68		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16499.2		-16499.2		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-472195.84		0.00		0.00		-472195.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31427.04		-15713.52		15713.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		151.2		0		151.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19203.69		-2966.35		16237.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1990.34		-785.67		1204.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36714.39		-17867.06		18847.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.72		-2.86		2.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17739.83		-17739.83		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4057.63		34369.11		-35349.38		-5037.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		17739.83		-17739.83		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1522.53		1522.53		-1489.76		-1489.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-47747.46		-47747.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.7		-2252.92		-2243.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-623.65		-623.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32.31		-32.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1021.19		-1021.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-100.26		-100.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10892.37		-10892.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-167.58		-167.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9552.56		-9552.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		497457.43		84942.93		-97562.82		484837.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1489.76		1832.04		-1489.76		1832.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53342.53		-53342.53		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2551.63		-2551.63		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55894.16		-55894.16		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-492419.52		0.00		0.00		-492419.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106685.06		-53342.53		53342.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		162		0		162		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19394.55		-2585.76		16808.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5518.26		-2551.63		2966.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40301.93		-21694.09		18607.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.04		-3.02		3.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30007.73		-30007.73		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5037.9		77591.27		-74505.02		-1951.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		30007.73		-30007.73		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1489.76		1489.76		-1832.04		-1832.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50724.02		-50724.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2578.76		-2578.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-472.56		-472.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21.75		-21.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-696.95		-696.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-54.92		-54.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18281.55		-18281.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-166.96		-166.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9359.7		-9359.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		484837.54		197.24		-5105.61		479929.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1832.04		0		-1832.04		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-492419.52		0.00		0.00		-492419.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8259.57		-5105.61		3153.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21603.41		0		21603.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1951.65		5105.61		-3153.96		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0		-21603.41		-21603.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1832.04		1832.04		0		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-146.73		-146.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29.23		-29.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		052				052 - CSA #9 Oak Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21.28		-21.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		164437.25		1728.15		-145.23		166020.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-165067.25		0.00		0.00		-165067.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145.23		-12.18		133.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		421		-421		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		630		0.00		0.00		630		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		421		-421		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1715.97		-1715.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		166020.17		742.5		-139.58		166623.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-166650.17		0.00		0.00		-166650.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139.58		0		139.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		517.75		-517.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		630		0.00		0.00		630		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		517.75		-517.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		204.91		-947.41		-742.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		166623.09		3832.38		0		170455.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-167253.09		0.00		0.00		-167253.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		630		0		-630		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3202.38		-3202.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		170455.47		3813.75		0		174269.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-170455.47		0.00		0.00		-170455.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3813.75		-3813.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		174269.22		6548.62		-1433.36		179384.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-174269.22		0.00		0.00		-174269.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2866.72		-1433.36		1433.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1433.36		-1433.36		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6548.62		-6548.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		179384.48		0.00		0.00		179384.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-174269.22		0.00		0.00		-174269.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		053				053 - CSA #10 Laguna Seca Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-50.97		0.00		0.00		-50.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		50.97		0.00		0.00		50.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-50.97		0.00		0.00		-50.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		50.97		0.00		0.00		50.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-50.97		0.00		0.00		-50.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		50.97		0.00		0.00		50.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-50.97		0.00		0.00		-50.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		50.97		0.00		0.00		50.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-50.97		50.97		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		50.97		0		-50.97		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		054				054 - CSA #14 Moro Cojo				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12847.1		0.00		0.00		12847.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		17.9		0		-17.9		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-12847.1		0.00		0.00		-12847.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-17.9		17.9		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12847.1		0.00		0.00		12847.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-12847.1		0.00		0.00		-12847.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12847.1		0.00		0.00		12847.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-12847.1		0.00		0.00		-12847.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12847.1		0.00		0.00		12847.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-12847.1		0.00		0.00		-12847.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12847.1		0		-12847.1		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-12847.1		12847.1		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		055				055 - CSA #14 Castroville				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		197580.53		200521.85		-155828.78		242273.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4580.76		4899.77		-4580.76		4899.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60340.37		-60340.37		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16760		-16760		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77100.37		-77100.37		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-170452.18		0.00		0.00		-170452.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123321.72		-68093.48		55228.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24689.08		-5398.89		19290.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34633		-16407.5		18225.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89577.57		-44385.38		45192.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66.88		-33.44		33.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52214		-52214		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-27128.35		128919.8		-116861.37		-15069.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		52214		-52214		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		701.02		-701.02		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		9.25		0.00		0.00		9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-9.25		0.00		0.00		-9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-4580.76		4580.76		-4899.77		-4899.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-152128.26		-152128.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45.43		-5757.18		-5711.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1948.07		-1948.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-78.96		-78.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		356.47		-3470.93		-3114.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-201.96		-201.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2174.91		-2174.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-640.38		-640.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28021.29		-28021.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-701.02		-701.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		242273.6		214242.6		-159706.93		296809.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4899.77		5286.89		-4899.77		5286.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75314		-75314		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		219.64		-219.64		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75533.64		-75533.64		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-227203.68		0.00		0.00		-227203.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116623.36		-46828.8		69794.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		665.98		0		665.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2126.4		0		2126.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62976.13		-11475.38		51500.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1814		0		1814		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196.59		0		196.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98285.3		-45191.21		53094.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1540.78		-770.39		770.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31428.25		-31428.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-15069.92		92790.4		-122716.61		-44996.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1805		-1805		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		31428.25		-31428.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		9.25		0.00		0.00		9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-9.25		0.00		0.00		-9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-4899.77		4899.77		-5286.89		-5286.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-159517.14		-159517.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7019.95		-7019.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		458.94		-2352.19		-1893.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-66.11		-66.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3911.43		-3911.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-212.15		-212.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		289.43		-1540.08		-1250.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-648.72		-648.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.52		-28267.34		-28247.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		296809.27		226315.68		-162232.91		360892.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5286.89		5249.39		-5286.89		5249.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122535.28		-122535.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122535.28		-122535.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-250008.14		0.00		0.00		-250008.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124371.4		-74344.3		50027.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		665.98		-665.98		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29570.99		-5316.23		24254.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1939		0		1939		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196.59		-196.59		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108482.01		-57179.19		51302.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75.54		-37.77		37.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43884.93		-43884.93		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-44996.13		130618.83		-103172.69		-17549.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1805		1805		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		43884.93		-43884.93		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		9.25		0.00		0.00		9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-9.25		0.00		0.00		-9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-5286.89		5286.89		-4490.04		-4490.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-172115.03		-172115.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104.09		-7397.81		-7293.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2601.49		-2601.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34.23		-34.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4590.76		-4590.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-143.3		-143.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6125.48		-6125.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-636.96		-636.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28113.74		-28113.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		360892.04		501008.09		-242959.04		618941.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5249.39		5325.18		-5249.39		5325.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107987		-107987		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		228161.38		-228161.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		336148.38		-336148.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0.00		0		-204302.19		-204302.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-344101.4		204302.19		0		-139799.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		176195.9		-83997.95		92197.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.32		0		32.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58229.15		-13868.5		44360.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102402.4		-50402.2		52000.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98292.84		-48607.3		49685.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110		-55		55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49309.94		-49309.94		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-17549.99		183062.45		-192340.69		-26828.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		49309.94		-49309.94		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		9.25		0.00		0.00		9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-9.25		0.00		0.00		-9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-4490.04		4490.04		-5325.18		-5325.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-182015.84		-182015.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37.12		-8621.65		-8584.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		759.35		-2402.67		-1643.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-124.47		-124.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3907.98		-3907.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-386.56		-386.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11045.67		-11045.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-641.34		-641.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27993.41		-27993.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-250000		-250000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		618941.09		262287.61		-655988.57		225240.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5325.18		6043.18		-5325.18		6043.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186445.5		-186445.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134059.98		-134059.98		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		320505.48		-320505.48		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-204302.19		204302.19		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-387810.67		0		-204302.19		-592112.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		357860.25		-186179.5		171680.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		437.4		0		437.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65236.68		-8591.69		56644.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		269684.96		-134059.98		135624.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		131253.96		-68272.01		62981.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34419.76		-34419.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		204303		-0.81		204302.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-26828.23		388296.49		-371396.43		-9928.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1391.25		-1391.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		34419.76		-34419.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		9.25		0.00		0.00		9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-9.25		0.00		0.00		-9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-5325.18		5325.18		-6043.18		-6043.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-191139.38		-191139.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9751.88		-9751.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1808.36		-1808.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-83.21		-83.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2635.6		-2635.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-210.25		-210.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18988.02		-18988.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-631.4		-631.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28232.01		-28232.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		225240.13		104636.23		-40149.92		289726.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6043.18		0		-6043.18		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76165.25		-25315.25		50850		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84000		0		84000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		25315.25		-160165.25		-134850		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-592112.86		0.00		0.00		-592112.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49630.5		-32621.5		17009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186.3		0		186.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20368.57		-12583.37		7785.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56918.45		0		56918.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9928.17		39963.62		-30035.45		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1391.25		1391.25		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-56918.45		-56918.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		9.25		0.00		0.00		9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-9.25		0.00		0.00		-9.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-6043.18		6043.18		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-553.23		-553.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-110.7		-110.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-122.3		-122.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		056				056 - CSA #15 Serra Village, Toro Park				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-100000		-100000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26903.51		17347.19		-11793.47		32457.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		405.84		425.6		-405.84		425.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16010		-16010		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16010		-16010		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-23951.01		0.00		0.00		-23951.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7828.33		-1882.34		5945.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19738		-3760		15978		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4602.67		-4602.67		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2952.5		3760		-15810		-15002.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4602.67		-4602.67		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-405.84		405.84		-425.6		-425.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14066.54		-14066.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.2		-532.06		-527.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-180.5		-180.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.31		-7.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.94		-320.77		-287.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.7		-18.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-279.79		-279.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-59.18		-59.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		32457.23		16178.03		-43375.8		5259.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		425.6		469.55		-425.6		469.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11135		-11135		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190		-190		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11325		-11325		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-17454.73		0.00		0.00		-17454.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14700		-7350		7350		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1025.6		0		1025.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19831.7		-223.18		19608.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15168.5		-15002.5		166		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14194.91		-14194.91		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-15002.5		22352.5		-7350		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		14194.91		-14194.91		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-425.6		425.6		-469.55		-469.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14644.42		-14644.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-643.9		-643.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42.42		-217.39		-174.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.11		-6.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-358.78		-358.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19.6		-19.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23.87		-71.42		-47.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-59.52		-59.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5259.46		45077.3		-27292.96		23043.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		469.55		453.23		-469.55		453.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6575		-6575		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6575		-6575		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5259.46		0.00		0.00		-5259.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15110		-8535		6575		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		435.2		0		435.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20100.48		-8886.94		11213.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173		0		173		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15026.7		-15026.7		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6575		-6575		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		15026.7		-15026.7		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-469.55		469.55		-453.23		-453.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15376.44		-15376.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.28		-659.88		-650.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-168.97		-168.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.14		-3.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-409.5		-409.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.15		-13.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-208.44		-208.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-56.84		-56.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19294		-19294		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23043.8		30746.53		-39494.28		14296.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		453.23		445.38		-453.23		445.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7516		-7516		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16270		-16270		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23786		-23786		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-23043.8		0.00		0.00		-23043.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14872		-7436		7436		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		249.3		0		249.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16480.17		-3132.8		13347.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31138		-15182.5		15955.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12031.38		-12031.38		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22618.5		-23248.5		-630		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		12031.38		-12031.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-453.23		453.23		-445.38		-445.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16261.63		-16261.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.31		-768.96		-765.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-214.33		-214.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11.1		-11.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-348.56		-348.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34.54		-34.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-482.41		-482.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-57.2		-57.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9435		-9435		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14296.05		20846.28		-19356.81		15785.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		445.38		511.88		-445.38		511.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		457.5		-457.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		457.5		-457.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-13666.05		0.00		0.00		-13666.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1830.6		0		1830.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16471.71		-2196.21		14275.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1242		-867.5		374.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100		-50		50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8716.32		-8716.32		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-630		917.5		-287.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		8716.32		-8716.32		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-445.38		445.38		-511.88		-511.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16775.09		-16775.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-854.03		-854.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-161.26		-161.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.42		-7.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-230.82		-230.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.76		-18.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-547.37		-547.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-55.32		-55.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15785.52		58.26		0		15843.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		511.88		0		-511.88		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		220		0		220		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-220		-220		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-13666.05		0.00		0.00		-13666.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-511.88		511.88		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-48.54		-48.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.72		-9.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		057				057 - CSA #17 Rancho Tierra Grande				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17785.01		1107.08		-1093.67		17798.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		11.43		12.04		-11.43		12.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-17785.01		0.00		0.00		-17785.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1087.61		-169.85		917.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5		0		5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1200		-1200		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1200		-1200		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-11.43		11.43		-12.04		-12.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-399.22		-399.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.12		-15.11		-14.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.08		-5.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.21		-0.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.94		-9.12		-8.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.52		-0.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-187.64		-187.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.68		-1.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-318.65		-318.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17798.42		862.76		-1779.82		16881.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		12.04		18.27		-12.04		18.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-17798.42		0.00		0.00		-17798.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1774.82		-6.75		1768.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5		0		5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1440.84		-1440.84		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1440.84		-1440.84		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-12.04		12.04		-18.27		-18.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-420.62		-420.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.5		-18.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.2		-6.16		-4.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.17		-0.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.31		-10.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.54		-0.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21.99		-102.06		-80.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.72		-1.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.31		-324.43		-319.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16881.36		2189.5		-2711.6		16359.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		18.27		19.66		-18.27		19.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-16881.36		0.00		0.00		-16881.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2705.3		-1017.64		1687.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6		0		6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-18.27		18.27		-19.66		-19.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-503.05		-503.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.3		-21.64		-21.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.85		-4.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.09		-0.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.42		-13.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.38		-0.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-307.93		-307.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.86		-1.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-318.64		-318.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16359.26		1786.75		-1772.85		16373.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		19.66		19.49		-19.66		19.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-16359.26		0.00		0.00		-16359.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1768.75		-542.29		1226.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		0		4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1141.69		-1141.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1141.69		-1141.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-19.66		19.66		-19.49		-19.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-511.28		-511.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.1		-24.2		-24.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.04		-7.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.36		-0.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.97		-10.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.13		-1.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-369.05		-369.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.8		-1.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-318.63		-318.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16373.16		1901.29		-2949.24		15325.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		19.49		16		-19.49		16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-16373.16		0.00		0.00		-16373.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2945.24		-392.73		2552.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		0		4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-19.49		19.49		-16		-16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-522.23		-522.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26.6		-26.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.08		-5.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.23		-0.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.19		-7.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.59		-0.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-618.51		-618.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.72		-1.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-326.41		-326.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15325.21		1.8		0		15327.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		16		0		-16		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-16373.16		0.00		0.00		-16373.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-16		16		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.5		-1.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.3		-0.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		058				058 - CSA #19 Carmel Meadows				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		72553.77		8501.3		-4669.69		76385.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		542.91		463.25		-542.91		463.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-71967.57		0.00		0.00		-71967.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1191.25		-387.56		803.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28		0		28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6865.87		-3444.28		3421.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1535.81		-1535.81		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-586.2		3444.28		-3421.59		-563.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1535.81		-1535.81		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-542.91		542.91		-463.25		-463.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2367.71		-2367.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.7		-88.23		-87.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30.2		-30.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.23		-1.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.46		-53.18		-47.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.11		-3.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-767.42		-767.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.82		-9.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4792.84		-4792.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		76385.38		8550.15		-5826.22		79109.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		463.25		612.13		-463.25		612.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-75821.87		0.00		0.00		-75821.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2655.97		-967.09		1688.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29		0		29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6507.94		-3141.25		3366.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1434.09		-1434.09		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-563.51		3141.25		-3366.69		-788.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1434.09		-1434.09		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-463.25		463.25		-612.13		-612.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2516.17		-2516.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-109.05		-109.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.04		-36.07		-29.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.01		-1.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60.76		-60.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.26		-3.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93.91		-442.24		-348.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.06		-10.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4505.39		-4505.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		79109.31		9676.23		-5349.56		83435.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		612.13		792.13		-612.13		792.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-78320.36		0.00		0.00		-78320.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1818.01		-637.06		1180.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31		0		31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7072.15		-3498.88		3573.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-788.95		3498.88		-3573.27		-863.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-612.13		612.13		-792.13		-792.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2795.8		-2795.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.67		-118.51		-116.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28.6		-28.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.53		-0.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73.54		-73.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.21		-2.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1537.51		-1537.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.2		-10.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4472.27		-4472.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		83435.98		10474.65		-5115.71		88794.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		792.13		698.76		-792.13		698.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-82572.64		0.00		0.00		-82572.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1428.38		-429.04		999.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26		0		26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7435.39		-3660.74		3774.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2924.58		-2924.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-863.34		3660.74		-3774.65		-977.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2924.58		-2924.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-792.13		792.13		-698.76		-698.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2931.94		-2931.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.59		-136.89		-136.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38.49		-38.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2		-2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-62.05		-62.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.2		-6.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1895.81		-1895.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.2		-10.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4962.03		-4962.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		88794.92		11977.77		-7968.94		92803.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		698.76		710.09		-698.76		710.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-87817.67		0.00		0.00		-87817.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3700.5		-493.42		3207.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25		0		25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7885.95		-4243.44		3642.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-977.25		4243.44		-3642.51		-376.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-698.76		698.76		-710.09		-710.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3083.97		-3083.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-155.12		-155.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28.71		-28.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.32		-1.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41.92		-41.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.33		-3.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3378.51		-3378.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.06		-10.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4781.41		-4781.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		92803.75		29.38		-984.6		91848.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		710.09		0		-710.09		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-87817.67		0.00		0.00		-87817.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1592.88		-984.6		608.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-376.32		984.6		-608.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-710.09		710.09		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.9		-8.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.77		-1.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		059				059 - CSA #20 Royal Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.71		-18.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		254017.21		18177.94		-5858.24		266336.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		120.12		346.44		-120.12		346.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7420		-7420		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7420		-7420		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-253989.99		0.00		0.00		-253989.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9987.69		-3420		6567.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2234.27		-1500.53		733.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28		0		28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		341.07		-169.85		171.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3928		-3928		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-27.22		3589.85		-6738.91		-3176.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3928		-3928		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-120.12		120.12		-346.44		-346.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2349.3		-2349.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.69		-87.68		-86.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27.35		-27.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.11		-1.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.43		-52.87		-47.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.84		-2.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2687.9		-2687.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.76		-9.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11458.6		-11458.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		266336.91		15787.75		-6485.27		275639.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		346.44		394.43		-346.44		394.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2015		-2015		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2015		-2015		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-263160.63		0.00		0.00		-263160.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3147.69		-3147.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3149.1		-162.89		2986.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29		0		29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		330.82		-159.48		171.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6092.8		-6092.8		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3176.28		3307.17		-171.34		-40.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		6092.8		-6092.8		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-346.44		346.44		-394.43		-394.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2540.54		-2540.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-110.34		-110.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.99		-35.81		-28.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.99		-0.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-61.48		-61.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.21		-3.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		326.41		-1531.52		-1205.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.2		-10.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41.05		-11705.22		-11664.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		275639.39		21504.29		-7849.55		289294.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		394.43		155.48		-394.43		155.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7075.66		-7075.66		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7075.66		-7075.66		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-275598.94		0.00		0.00		-275598.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11144.59		-3075.66		8068.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4562.14		-1276.4		3285.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30		0		30		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		364.65		-180.15		184.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13916.12		-13916.12		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-40.45		3255.81		-3260.16		-44.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4993.27		-4993.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		13916.12		-13916.12		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-394.43		394.43		-155.48		-155.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2689.28		-2689.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.6		-114.05		-112.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28.96		-28.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.53		-0.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-70.77		-70.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.24		-2.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5349.24		-5349.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.82		-9.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11963		-11963		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		289294.13		23233		-10219.49		302307.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		155.48		134.58		-155.48		134.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14993.27		-14993.27		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14993.27		-14993.27		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-284256.06		0.00		0.00		-284256.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19186.54		-9986.54		9200		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5002.33		-1733.06		3269.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26		0		26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		404.48		-197.29		207.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7359.54		-7359.54		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-44.8		5190.56		-14400.46		-9254.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4993.27		4993.27		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		7359.54		-7359.54		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-155.48		155.48		-134.58		-134.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2959.92		-2959.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.6		-138.48		-137.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-37.04		-37.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.92		-1.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-62.77		-62.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.96		-5.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6542		-6542		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.32		-10.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11741.53		-11741.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		302307.64		27272.93		-16279.96		313300.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		134.58		112.27		-134.58		112.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6945		-6945		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6945		-6945		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-293052.94		0.00		0.00		-293052.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16145		-9200		6945		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6817.55		-908.98		5908.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26		0		26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		439.31		-236.41		202.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5564.87		-5564.87		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9254.7		9436.41		-7147.9		-6966.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		5564.87		-5564.87		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-134.58		134.58		-112.27		-112.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3130.93		-3130.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-157.83		-157.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29.06		-29.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.34		-1.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-42.65		-42.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.36		-3.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11266.92		-11266.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.22		-10.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11721.64		-11721.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		313300.61		31.09		-7186.72		306144.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		112.27		0		-112.27		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60059.23		-3450		56609.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2830.46		0		2830.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		3450		-62889.69		-59439.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-293052.94		0.00		0.00		-293052.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6945		-6945		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186.3		0		186.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89.65		-55.42		34.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8648.22		0		8648.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6966.19		7000.42		-34.23		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-8648.22		-8648.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-112.27		112.27		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.05		-9.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.79		-1.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		060				060 - CSA #23 Carmel Rancho				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20.25		-20.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		154372.58		10026.95		-1169.44		163230.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		57.37		48.2		-57.37		48.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-154372.58		0.00		0.00		-154372.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1158.47		-194.09		964.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9		0		9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2625		-2625		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-57.37		57.37		-48.2		-48.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-753.88		-753.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.22		-28.33		-28.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.7		-9.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.39		-0.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.75		-17.07		-15.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.01		-1.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1635.48		-1635.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.14		-3.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4758.86		-4758.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		163230.09		10135.67		-87310.59		86055.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		48.2		33.95		-48.2		33.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72818.59		-72818.59		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3640.93		-3640.93		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76459.52		-76459.52		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-160605.09		0.00		0.00		-160605.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145637.18		-72818.59		72818.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54.4		0		54.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7071.42		-1578.76		5492.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8797.11		-3640.93		5156.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1434.09		-1434.09		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76459.52		-76459.52		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1434.09		-1434.09		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		 -Sub not entered		-2625		2210		-2210		-2625		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-48.2		48.2		-33.95		-33.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-787.69		-787.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34.4		-34.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.26		-11.58		-9.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.33		-0.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19.17		-19.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.03		-1.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		201.96		-924.43		-722.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.18		-3.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.29		-4772.61		-4769.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		86055.17		7621.56		-1438.1		92238.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		33.95		27.58		-33.95		27.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-83430.17		0.00		0.00		-83430.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1427.59		-249.78		1177.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10		0		10		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		 -Sub not entered		-2625		0.00		0.00		-2625		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-33.95		33.95		-27.58		-27.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-845.69		-845.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.51		-36.07		-35.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.03		-9.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.16		-0.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22.38		-22.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.7		-0.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1701.39		-1701.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.12		-3.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4753.24		-4753.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		92238.63		8692.06		-9886.73		91043.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		27.58		48.05		-27.58		48.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-89613.63		0.00		0.00		-89613.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7253.55		-877.92		6375.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8		0		8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1141.69		-1141.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1141.69		-1141.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		 -Sub not entered		-2625		2625		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-27.58		27.58		-48.05		-48.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-895.13		-895.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.18		-42.06		-41.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11.72		-11.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.6		-0.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19.07		-19.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.89		-1.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2114.87		-2114.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.12		-3.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4725.68		-4725.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		91043.96		9727.6		-3006.08		97765.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		48.05		49.9		-48.05		49.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-91043.96		0.00		0.00		-91043.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2998.08		-399.77		2598.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8		0		8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7480.46		-7480.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		7480.46		-7480.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-48.05		48.05		-49.9		-49.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-979.02		-979.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-49.6		-49.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.81		-8.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.4		-0.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.4		-13.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.03		-1.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3519.6		-3519.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.2		-3.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4752.77		-4752.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		97765.48		6.74		0		97772.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		49.9		0		-49.9		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-91043.96		0.00		0.00		-91043.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-49.9		49.9		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.83		-2.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.57		-0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		061				061 - CSA #24 Pedrazzi Subdivision/Indian Springs				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.34		-3.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		145079.73		53646.77		-34166.3		164560.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1333.29		1410.16		-1333.29		1410.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2200		-2200		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19409.5		-19409.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21609.5		-21609.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-138507.76		0.00		0.00		-138507.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4400		-2200		2200		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19113.74		-1856.34		17257.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31209.75		-11297.5		19912.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1752		-875.76		876.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16455		-16455		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6571.97		14373.26		-22432.49		-14631.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		16455		-16455		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1333.29		1333.29		-1410.16		-1410.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46501.52		-46501.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13.94		-1766.17		-1752.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-596.16		-596.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24.15		-24.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109.36		-1064.8		-955.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-61.73		-61.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1579.46		-1579.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-196.44		-196.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		164560.2		51929.87		-35278.6		181211.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1410.16		1506.95		-1410.16		1506.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6568.72		-6568.72		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		328.44		-328.44		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6897.16		-6897.16		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-149929		0.00		0.00		-149929		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6568.72		0		6568.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1592.4		0		1592.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17525.87		-1207.02		16318.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15671.13		-14819.69		851.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1706.34		-817.64		888.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15744.84		-15744.84		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-14631.2		15637.33		-7785.86		-6779.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		15744.84		-15744.84		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1410.16		1410.16		-1506.95		-1506.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-45947.34		-45947.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2027.12		-2027.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140.8		-721.59		-580.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20.27		-20.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1129.49		-1129.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-65.09		-65.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		192.6		-957.81		-765.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-187.54		-187.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		181211.47		62180.49		-69563.52		173828.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1506.95		1459.74		-1506.95		1459.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9675		-9675		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31136.25		-31136.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40811.25		-40811.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-174431.74		0.00		0.00		-174431.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25918.72		-16243.72		9675		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1985.6		0		1985.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33394.66		-4751.91		28642.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40889.75		-16397.5		24492.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		824.99		-22.6		802.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1902.38		-939.58		962.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22343.94		-22343.94		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6779.73		33603.4		-35382.74		-8559.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		22343.94		-22343.94		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1506.95		1506.95		-1459.74		-1459.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-49759.71		-49759.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.16		-2143.84		-2113.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-531.95		-531.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.97		-9.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1330.37		-1330.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41.5		-41.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3426.66		-3426.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-184.58		-184.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		173828.44		200252.99		-160140.66		213940.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1459.74		1445.4		-1459.74		1445.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85955.24		-85955.24		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60028		-60028		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145983.24		-145983.24		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-165269.37		0.00		0.00		-165269.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76413.58		-75045.44		1368.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3079.32		0		3079.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79250.81		-5865.82		73384.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90112.95		-48592.85		41520.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1087.8		-543.9		543.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1680.69		-1247.19		433.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2126.49		-1034.59		1091.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15392.85		-15392.85		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8559.07		101899.98		-93632.45		-291.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		15392.85		-15392.85		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0.00		2.09		-4.18		-2.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.64		-4.32		4.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1459.74		1459.74		-1445.4		-1445.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-52546.43		-52546.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.74		-2494.56		-2483.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-696.26		-696.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36.07		-36.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1130.72		-1130.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-111.99		-111.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4447.3		-4447.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-185.56		-185.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-108165.79		-108165.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		213940.77		182586.57		-126651.36		269875.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1445.4		2089.62		-1445.4		2089.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81745.95		-81745.95		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10527.3		-10527.3		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107273.25		-107273.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-213651.46		0.00		0.00		-213651.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		161481.26		-80740.63		80740.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		637.1		0		637.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32370.84		-4315.83		28055.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19952.6		-9506.05		10446.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-1000		1000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1340.38		-670.19		670.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2338.55		-1258.55		1080		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25547.81		-25547.81		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-291.54		93175.42		-93469.37		-585.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		25547.81		-25547.81		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.09		0.00		0.00		-2.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		4.32		0.00		0.00		4.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1445.4		1445.4		-2089.62		-2089.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-57191.61		-57191.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2925.97		-2925.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-523.23		-523.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24.07		-24.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-790.79		-790.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60.83		-60.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8767.1		-8767.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-189.38		-189.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-107797.76		-107797.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		269875.98		614.51		-4885.66		265604.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2089.62		0		-2089.62		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145818.47		-2366		143452.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7172.62		0		7172.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14000		0		14000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		2366		-166991.09		-164625.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-213651.46		0.00		0.00		-213651.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4732		-2366		2366		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1360.8		0		1360.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		472.5		-472.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		781.54		-390.77		390.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		478.19		-295.59		182.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34867.45		0		34867.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-585.49		3524.86		-2939.37		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-34867.45		-34867.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.09		0.00		0.00		-2.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		4.32		0.00		0.00		4.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2089.62		2089.62		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-165.59		-165.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33.05		-33.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		062				062 - CSA#25 Carmel Valley Golf & County Club				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-415.87		-415.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		74565.63		6197.12		-2374.77		78387.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		131.22		139.08		-131.22		139.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-74355.13		0.00		0.00		-74355.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1184.58		-151.66		1032.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38		0		38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2263.99		-1143.77		1120.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1283.63		-1283.63		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-210.5		1143.77		-1120.22		-186.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1283.63		-1283.63		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-131.22		131.22		-139.08		-139.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3189.99		-3189.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.95		-120.6		-119.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-39.25		-39.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.59		-1.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.47		-72.72		-65.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.07		-4.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-792.1		-792.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.4		-13.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1811.74		-1811.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		78387.98		6452.38		-3569.63		81270.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		139.08		141.07		-139.08		141.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-78201.03		0.00		0.00		-78201.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2488.51		-638.73		1849.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38		0		38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2175.95		-1043.12		1132.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1137.73		-1137.73		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-186.95		1043.12		-1132.83		-276.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1137.73		-1137.73		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-139.08		139.08		-141.07		-141.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3345.04		-3345.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-147.02		-147.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.61		-49.29		-39.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.38		-1.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-81.91		-81.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.41		-4.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96.75		-455.87		-359.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.58		-13.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.88		-1846.39		-1821.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		81270.73		8166.67		-3542.73		85894.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		141.07		116.26		-141.07		116.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-80994.07		0.00		0.00		-80994.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2296.58		-843.58		1453		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40		0		40		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2427.24		-1203.98		1223.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4073.26		-4073.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-276.66		1203.98		-1223.26		-295.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4073.26		-4073.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-141.07		141.07		-116.26		-116.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3593.91		-3593.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.17		-154.24		-152.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38.58		-38.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.72		-0.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-95.71		-95.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.01		-3.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1588.84		-1588.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.28		-13.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1834.8		-1834.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		85894.67		8193.81		-3195.1		90893.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		116.26		102.93		-116.26		102.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-85598.73		0.00		0.00		-85598.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		775.6		0		775.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1112.43		-340.23		772.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33		0		33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2597.51		-1273.31		1324.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1528.19		-1528.19		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-295.94		1273.31		-1324.2		-346.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1528.19		-1528.19		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-116.26		116.26		-102.93		-102.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3743.84		-3743.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.76		-176.97		-176.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50.11		-50.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.6		-2.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-80.22		-80.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.05		-8.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1960.16		-1960.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.18		-13.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1818.45		-1818.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		90893.38		9870.77		-4796.88		95967.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		102.93		118.53		-102.93		118.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-90546.55		0.00		0.00		-90546.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2786.56		-371.57		2414.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32		0		32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		960.3		-480.15		480.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2783.4		-1498.17		1285.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-346.83		1978.32		-1765.38		-133.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-102.93		102.93		-118.53		-118.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3897.97		-3897.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-198.4		-198.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-37.11		-37.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.71		-1.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-53.62		-53.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.33		-4.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3487.17		-3487.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12.86		-12.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1806.03		-1806.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		95967.27		13.52		-350.3		95630.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		118.53		0		-118.53		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-90546.55		0.00		0.00		-90546.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		566.71		-350.3		216.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-133.89		350.3		-216.41		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-118.53		118.53		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11.28		-11.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.24		-2.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		063				063 - CSA #26 New Moss Landing Heights				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28357.91		2057.17		-1140.68		29274.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		40.66		14.22		-40.66		14.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-28357.91		0.00		0.00		-28357.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		965.59		-250.2		715.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6		0		6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7454		-7454		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167.85		0		167.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		7454		-7454		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-40.66		40.66		-14.22		-14.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-469.44		-469.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.14		-17.81		-17.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.02		-6.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.24		-0.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.1		-10.73		-9.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.62		-0.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-300.51		-300.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.98		-1.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-999.62		-999.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29274.4		2363.21		-2249.59		29388.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		14.22		16.11		-14.22		16.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-29274.4		0.00		0.00		-29274.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2243.59		-710.58		1533.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6		0		6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2839.65		-2839.65		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2839.65		-2839.65		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-14.22		14.22		-16.11		-16.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-507.75		-507.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22.4		-22.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.42		-7.27		-5.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.21		-0.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12.47		-12.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.66		-0.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36.16		-169.66		-133.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.06		-2.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-967.73		-967.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29388.02		2957.97		-2302.93		30043.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		16.11		16.65		-16.11		16.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-29388.02		0.00		0.00		-29388.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2296.58		-843.58		1453		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6		0		6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4551.23		-4551.23		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4551.23		-4551.23		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-16.11		16.11		-16.65		-16.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-574.15		-574.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.35		-24.74		-24.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.91		-5.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.1		-0.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15.34		-15.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.47		-0.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-558.72		-558.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.12		-2.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-932.84		-932.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		30043.06		2789.42		-1648.63		31183.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		16.65		16.25		-16.65		16.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-30043.06		0.00		0.00		-30043.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1643.51		-534.09		1109.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5		0		5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2283.38		-2283.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2283.38		-2283.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-16.65		16.65		-16.25		-16.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-585.89		-585.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.12		-27.77		-27.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.03		-8.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.41		-0.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12.6		-12.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.3		-1.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-684.42		-684.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.06		-2.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-932.85		-932.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31183.85		3109.35		-2527.12		31766.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		16.25		18.42		-16.25		18.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-31183.85		0.00		0.00		-31183.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2522.12		-336.31		2185.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5		0		5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-16.25		16.25		-18.42		-18.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-600.93		-600.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30.66		-30.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.83		-5.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.27		-0.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.29		-8.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.68		-0.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1191.53		-1191.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2		-2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-932.85		-932.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31766.08		2.07		0		31768.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		18.42		0		-18.42		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-31183.85		0.00		0.00		-31183.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-18.42		18.42		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.73		-1.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.34		-0.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		064				064 - CSA #30 Rancho Mar Monte				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41536.5		2061.9		-1105.07		42493.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		30.86		14.29		-30.86		14.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-41536.5		0.00		0.00		-41536.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1097.83		-150.98		946.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6		0		6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1332		-1332		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1332		-1332		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-30.86		30.86		-14.29		-14.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-472.89		-472.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.14		-17.81		-17.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.09		-6.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.25		-0.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.1		-10.73		-9.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.61		-0.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-437.8		-437.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.98		-1.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-962.76		-962.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		42493.33		2442.9		-2598.78		42337.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		14.29		15.5		-14.29		15.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-42493.33		0.00		0.00		-42493.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2593.78		-783.59		1810.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5		0		5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2839.65		-2839.65		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2839.65		-2839.65		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-14.29		14.29		-15.5		-15.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-482.4		-482.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21.09		-21.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.42		-7.27		-5.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.21		-0.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11.76		-11.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.66		-0.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52.47		-244.24		-191.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.94		-1.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-943.63		-943.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		42337.45		3194.14		-2332.48		43199.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		15.5		16.22		-15.5		16.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-42337.45		0.00		0.00		-42337.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2326.14		-826.2		1499.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6		0		6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4551.23		-4551.23		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4551.23		-4551.23		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-15.5		15.5		-16.22		-16.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-569.8		-569.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.34		-24.39		-24.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.56		-5.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.1		-0.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15.14		-15.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.44		-0.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-806.8		-806.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.08		-2.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-943.63		-943.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		43199.11		3365.56		-3376.02		43188.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		16.22		20.47		-16.22		20.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1500		-1500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1500		-1500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-43199.11		0.00		0.00		-43199.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		730		-365		365		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3005.9		-825.57		2180.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5		0		5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2283.38		-2283.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		365		-365		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2283.38		-2283.38		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-16.22		16.22		-20.47		-20.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-589.43		-589.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.12		-27.77		-27.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.9		-7.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.41		-0.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12.6		-12.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.27		-1.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-959.2		-959.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.06		-2.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-939.35		-939.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		43188.65		3595.4		-2685.78		44098.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		20.47		22.72		-20.47		22.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-43188.65		0.00		0.00		-43188.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2680.78		-357.46		2323.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5		0		5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-20.47		20.47		-22.72		-22.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-604.57		-604.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30.66		-30.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.83		-5.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.27		-0.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.29		-8.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.68		-0.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1641.39		-1641.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2		-2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-944.25		-944.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		44098.27		2.08		0		44100.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		22.72		0		-22.72		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-43188.65		0.00		0.00		-43188.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-22.72		22.72		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.74		-1.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.34		-0.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		065				065 - CSA #31 Aromas Hills Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		48292.38		10377.79		-6349.34		52320.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		197.52		159.63		-197.52		159.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-47560.78		0.00		0.00		-47560.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1440.18		-354.66		1085.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47		0		47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9798.63		-4851.76		4946.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2305.62		-2305.62		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-731.6		4851.76		-4946.87		-826.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2305.62		-2305.62		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-197.52		197.52		-159.63		-159.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3959.69		-3959.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.18		-148.94		-147.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50.13		-50.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.04		-2.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.22		-89.79		-80.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.2		-5.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-516.86		-516.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.58		-16.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5233.9		-5233.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		52320.83		10342.54		-7079.34		55584.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		159.63		200.86		-159.63		200.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-51494.12		0.00		0.00		-51494.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2376.79		-495.78		1881.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47		0		47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9809.53		-4655.55		5153.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2543.28		-2543.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-826.71		4655.55		-5153.98		-1325.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2543.28		-2543.28		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-159.63		159.63		-200.86		-200.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4099.53		-4099.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-179.15		-179.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.88		-60.9		-49.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.71		-1.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-99.82		-99.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.49		-5.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64.07		-305.77		-241.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.56		-16.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45.81		-5199.59		-5153.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		55584.03		11117.86		-8245.43		58456.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		200.86		230.16		-200.86		230.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-54258.89		0.00		0.00		-54258.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2718.14		-1024.12		1694.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50		0		50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10978.66		-5474.64		5504.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1325.14		5474.64		-5504.02		-1354.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-200.86		200.86		-230.16		-230.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4411.21		-4411.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.65		-188.24		-185.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-47.01		-47.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.87		-0.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-116.81		-116.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.68		-3.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1071.23		-1071.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.2		-16.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4238.49		-4238.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		58456.46		12032.29		-7284.11		63204.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		230.16		126.91		-230.16		126.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-57101.94		0.00		0.00		-57101.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1081.2		-327.15		754.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41		0		41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12766.22		-6160.97		6605.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1905.79		-1905.79		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1354.52		6160.97		-6605.25		-1798.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1905.79		-1905.79		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-230.16		230.16		-126.91		-126.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4659.4		-4659.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.94		-219.03		-218.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-61.15		-61.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.17		-3.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-99.29		-99.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.83		-9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1337.74		-1337.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.28		-16.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5299.25		-5299.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		63204.64		13259.3		-10465.63		65998.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		126.91		148.83		-126.91		148.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-61405.84		0.00		0.00		-61405.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2627.9		-350.41		2277.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41		0		41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14494.62		-7796.73		6697.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1798.8		7796.73		-6697.89		-699.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-126.91		126.91		-148.83		-148.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4950.5		-4950.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-250.71		-250.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-45.95		-45.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.11		-2.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-67.75		-67.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.34		-5.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2392.39		-2392.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.22		-16.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5177.92		-5177.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		65998.31		17.16		-1831.29		64184.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		148.83		0		-148.83		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-61405.84		0.00		0.00		-61405.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2962.62		-1831.29		1131.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-699.96		1831.29		-1131.33		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-148.83		148.83		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.32		-14.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.84		-2.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		066				066 - CSA #32 Green Valley Acres/Moon Subdivision				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26006.96		3831.36		-2979.44		26858.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		57.19		59.77		-57.19		59.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		587.5		-587.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		587.5		-587.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-26006.96		0.00		0.00		-26006.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1175		-587.5		587.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2362.69		-391.36		1971.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24		0		24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2383		-2383		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		587.5		-587.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2383		-2383		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-57.19		57.19		-59.77		-59.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1975.34		-1975.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.59		-75.28		-74.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25.04		-25.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.02		-1.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.66		-45.39		-40.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.6		-2.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-278.21		-278.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.38		-8.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1028.74		-1028.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26858.88		3969.47		-3290.32		27538.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		59.77		66.33		-59.77		66.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-26858.88		0.00		0.00		-26858.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3267.32		-585.99		2681.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23		0		23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9894.66		-9894.66		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		9894.66		-9894.66		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-59.77		59.77		-66.33		-66.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2051.65		-2051.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-90.87		-90.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6		-30.76		-24.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.86		-0.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50.64		-50.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.77		-2.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33.25		-158.04		-124.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.4		-8.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1028.74		-1028.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		27538.03		2959.56		-3792.68		26704.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		66.33		32.46		-66.33		32.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-27538.03		0.00		0.00		-27538.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3784.26		-641.25		3143.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8		0		8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6865.11		-6865.11		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		6865.11		-6865.11		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-66.33		66.33		-32.46		-32.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-703.01		-703.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.42		-29.55		-29.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23.87		-23.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.44		-0.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.33		-18.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.85		-1.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-509.89		-509.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.62		-2.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1028.75		-1028.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26704.91		4802.71		-1224.02		30283.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		32.46		56.99		-32.46		56.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-26704.91		0.00		0.00		-26704.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1200.5		-382.85		817.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22		0		22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3416.16		-3416.16		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3416.16		-3416.16		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-32.46		32.46		-56.99		-56.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2552		-2552		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.52		-121.81		-121.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.58		-9.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.51		-0.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-55.22		-55.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1		-2.78		-1.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-640.27		-640.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.96		-8.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1028.73		-1028.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		30283.6		5381.23		-2596.02		33068.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		56.99		80.3		-56.99		80.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-30283.6		0.00		0.00		-30283.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2575.02		-343.36		2231.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21		0		21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-56.99		56.99		-80.3		-80.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2597.9		-2597.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-133.46		-133.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25.54		-25.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.17		-1.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36.08		-36.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.87		-2.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1203.45		-1203.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.66		-8.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1028.74		-1028.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33068.81		9.05		0		33077.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		80.3		0		-80.3		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-30283.6		0.00		0.00		-30283.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-80.3		80.3		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.53		-7.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.52		-1.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		067				067 - CSA #33 Coast Ridge/Carmel Sur				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6390.72		3241.77		-681.66		8950.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		69.74		73.03		-69.74		73.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-6390.72		0.00		0.00		-6390.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		646.29		-573.03		73.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29		0		29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-69.74		69.74		-73.03		-73.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2401.48		-2401.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.72		-91.2		-90.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31.03		-31.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.26		-1.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.65		-54.99		-49.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.2		-3.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-75.44		-75.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.14		-10.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8950.83		2984.69		-879.63		11055.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		73.03		81.39		-73.03		81.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-8950.83		0.00		0.00		-8950.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		850.63		-176.81		673.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29		0		29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4868.86		-4868.86		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4868.86		-4868.86		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-73.03		73.03		-81.39		-81.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2542.71		-2542.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-112.3		-112.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.28		-37.26		-29.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.05		-1.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-62.57		-62.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.37		-3.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.16		-56.68		-45.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.38		-10.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11055.89		4645.58		-2614.79		13086.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		81.39		83.46		-81.39		83.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-11055.89		0.00		0.00		-11055.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2581.05		-1303.17		1277.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32		0		32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1386.36		-1386.36		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1386.36		-1386.36		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-81.39		81.39		-83.46		-83.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2873.52		-2873.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.74		-124.01		-122.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29.47		-29.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.54		-0.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-76.95		-76.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.31		-2.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-224.95		-224.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.66		-10.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13086.68		33926.71		-19918.6		27094.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		83.46		83.83		-83.46		83.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19215.31		-19215.31		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19215.31		-19215.31		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0.00		0		-10784.69		-10784.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-13086.68		10784.69		0		-2301.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		675.67		-176.01		499.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38457.62		-19215.31		19242.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6226.76		-6226.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19215.31		-19215.31		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		6226.76		-6226.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-83.46		83.46		-83.83		-83.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3045.43		-3045.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.62		-144.83		-144.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40.26		-40.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.09		-2.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-65.64		-65.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.45		-6.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-435.22		-435.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.78		-10.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30000		-30000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		27094.79		4685.75		-11869.02		19911.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		83.83		98.56		-83.83		98.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-10784.69		10784.69		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-16310.1		0		-10784.69		-27094.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1057.02		-140.92		916.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27		0		27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10785		-0.31		10784.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-83.83		83.83		-98.56		-98.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3247.88		-3247.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-166.39		-166.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30.36		-30.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.4		-1.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-44.96		-44.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.51		-3.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1039.24		-1039.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.78		-10.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19911.52		11.3		0		19922.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		98.56		0		-98.56		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-27094.79		0.00		0.00		-27094.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-98.56		98.56		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.4		-9.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.9		-1.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		068				068 - CSA #34 Rancho Rio Vista/Carmel Knolls				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71598.03		12710.27		-7023.36		77284.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		300.08		292.03		-300.08		292.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-70725.03		0.00		0.00		-70725.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1512.89		-462.11		1050.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70		0		70		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10856.85		-5422.4		5434.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.36		-2.68		2.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2480.77		-2480.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-873		5425.08		-5437.13		-885.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2480.77		-2480.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-300.08		300.08		-292.03		-292.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5850.7		-5850.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.74		-220.43		-218.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-106.95		-106.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.04		-3.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13.65		-132.89		-119.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.75		-7.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-764.21		-764.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24.54		-24.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5137.65		-5137.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		77284.94		12993.34		-7925.79		82352.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		292.03		336.01		-292.03		336.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-76399.89		0.00		0.00		-76399.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2766.96		-996.37		1770.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68		0		68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10521.06		-5057.05		5464.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67.56		-33.78		33.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3149.63		-3149.63		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-885.05		5090.83		-5497.79		-1292.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3149.63		-3149.63		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-292.03		292.03		-336.01		-336.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5990.32		-5990.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-262.23		-262.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.57		-90.05		-72.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.53		-2.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-146.1		-146.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.12		-8.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94.92		-452.65		-357.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24.24		-24.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5133.22		-5133.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		82352.49		14255.39		-8148.57		88459.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		336.01		357.01		-336.01		357.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-81060.48		0.00		0.00		-81060.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1959.82		-641.25		1318.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71		0		71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11660.7		-5760.2		5900.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		707.5		-353.75		353.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5058.84		-5058.84		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1292.01		6113.95		-6254.25		-1432.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5058.84		-5058.84		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-336.01		336.01		-357.01		-357.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6325.82		-6325.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.8		-270.34		-266.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68.81		-68.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.28		-1.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-167.76		-167.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.35		-5.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1615.34		-1615.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23.28		-23.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5136.16		-5136.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		88459.31		14795.07		-7700.07		95554.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		357.01		286.21		-357.01		286.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-87027		0.00		0.00		-87027		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1301.09		-410.77		890.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57		0		57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12703.48		-6212.65		6490.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		256.04		-128.02		128.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3038.57		-3038.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1432.31		6340.67		-6618.85		-1710.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3038.57		-3038.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-357.01		357.01		-286.21		-286.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6476.76		-6476.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.31		-304.73		-303.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-87.82		-87.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.55		-4.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-138.13		-138.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.14		-14.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2030.22		-2030.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22.68		-22.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5305.27		-5305.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		95554.31		16385.09		-10469		101470.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		286.21		395.35		-286.21		395.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-93843.82		0.00		0.00		-93843.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2887.56		-385.03		2502.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55		0		55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13740.65		-7394.98		6345.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		262.92		-131.46		131.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1710.49		7526.44		-6477.13		-661.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-286.21		286.21		-395.35		-395.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6728.4		-6728.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-340.89		-340.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-63.91		-63.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.95		-2.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-92.13		-92.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.43		-7.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3655.37		-3655.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22.08		-22.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5086.9		-5086.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		101470.4		81.09		-1729.82		99821.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		395.35		0		-395.35		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-93843.82		0.00		0.00		-93843.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2798.46		-1729.82		1068.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-661.18		1729.82		-1068.64		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-395.35		395.35		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19.45		-19.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.88		-3.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		069				069 - CSA #35 Paradise Park				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-57.76		-57.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19290.62		1193.6		-1064.79		19419.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.44		0		17.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-19290.62		0.00		0.00		-19290.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1064.79		-206.67		858.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2383		-2383		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2383		-2383		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17.44		-17.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-202.29		-202.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-784.64		-784.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19419.43		1573.81		-2274.21		18719.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		17.44		36.66		-17.44		36.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-19419.43		0.00		0.00		-19419.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2274.21		-701.6		1572.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3755.99		-3755.99		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3755.99		-3755.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-17.44		17.44		-36.66		-36.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23.97		-111.54		-87.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-784.64		-784.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18719.03		1799.83		-1968.54		18550.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		36.66		38.34		-36.66		38.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-18719.03		0.00		0.00		-18719.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1959.82		-641.25		1318.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6298.22		-6298.22		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		6298.22		-6298.22		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-36.66		36.66		-38.34		-38.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-347.79		-347.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.72		-810.79		-802.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18550.32		1654.92		-1273.29		18931.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		38.34		0		-38.34		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-18550.32		0.00		0.00		-18550.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1273.29		-382.97		890.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2660.97		-2660.97		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2660.97		-2660.97		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-38.34		38.34		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-49.33		-49.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-420.55		-420.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-802.07		-802.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18931.95		1796.59		-2099.04		18629.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-18931.95		0.00		0.00		-18931.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2099.04		-279.89		1819.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-714.62		-714.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-802.08		-802.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18629.5		0.00		0.00		18629.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-18931.95		0.00		0.00		-18931.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		070				070 - CSA #37 Colonial Oak Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		62577.73		3185.08		-1180.96		64581.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		32.97		34.36		-32.97		34.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-62577.73		0.00		0.00		-62577.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1163.96		-135.21		1028.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14		0		14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1405		-1405		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1405		-1405		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-32.97		32.97		-34.36		-34.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1137.98		-1137.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.34		-42.9		-42.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.6		-14.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.59		-0.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.66		-25.86		-23.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.51		-1.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-660.42		-660.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.76		-4.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1161.25		-1161.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		64581.85		3395.71		-2288.21		65689.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		34.36		125.45		-34.36		125.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-64581.85		0.00		0.00		-64581.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2274.21		-701.6		1572.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14		0		14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3149.63		-3149.63		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3149.63		-3149.63		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-34.36		34.36		-125.45		-125.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1221.65		-1221.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-53.55		-53.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.42		-17.54		-14.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.49		-0.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29.84		-29.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.58		-1.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79.76		-373.27		-293.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.94		-4.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1074.43		-1074.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		65689.35		4400.73		-1975.62		68114.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		125.45		242.6		-125.45		242.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-65689.35		0.00		0.00		-65689.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1959.82		-641.25		1318.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15		0		15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5058.84		-5058.84		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		5058.84		-5058.84		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-125.45		125.45		-242.6		-242.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1324.18		-1324.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.8		-56.68		-55.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.06		-14.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.26		-0.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35.18		-35.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.09		-1.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1270.44		-1270.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.88		-4.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1052.71		-1052.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		68114.46		4861.76		-1313.38		71662.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		242.6		81.92		-242.6		81.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-68114.46		0.00		0.00		-68114.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1301.09		-410.77		890.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12		0		12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2283.38		-2283.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2283.38		-2283.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-242.6		242.6		-81.92		-81.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1413.6		-1413.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.29		-66.66		-66.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.39		-18.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.95		-0.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30.22		-30.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.96		-2.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1556.15		-1556.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.94		-4.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1357.12		-1357.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71662.84		5809.84		-2592.04		74880.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		81.92		43.65		-81.92		43.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-71662.84		0.00		0.00		-71662.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110.8		0		110.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2469.24		-329.26		2139.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12		0		12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-81.92		81.92		-43.65		-43.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1422.29		-1422.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-72.15		-72.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.99		-13.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.64		-0.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19.49		-19.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.64		-1.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2736.09		-2736.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.66		-4.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1209.63		-1209.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		74880.64		4.97		0		74885.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		43.65		0		-43.65		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-71662.84		0.00		0.00		-71662.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-43.65		43.65		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.13		-4.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.84		-0.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		071				071 - CSA #38 Paradise Lake Estates				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		195461.52		24276.86		-17253.97		202484.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1341.63		1582.28		-1341.63		1582.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-193108.71		0.00		0.00		-193108.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2359.16		-1455.89		903.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116		0		116		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29612.6		-14753.1		14859.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12309.68		-12309.68		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2352.81		14753.1		-14859.5		-2459.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		12309.68		-12309.68		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1341.63		1341.63		-1582.28		-1582.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9734.47		-9734.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.91		-368.29		-365.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-123.12		-123.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.98		-4.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22.8		-222.03		-199.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12.76		-12.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2052.1		-2052.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40.96		-40.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10262.26		-10262.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		202484.41		23915.66		-16773.97		209626.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1582.28		1203.97		-1582.28		1203.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-200025.2		0.00		0.00		-200025.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2749.68		-838.71		1910.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115		0		115		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28844.01		-13909.29		14934.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1744.08		-1744.08		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2459.21		13909.29		-14934.72		-3484.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1744.08		-1744.08		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1582.28		1582.28		-1203.97		-1203.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10087.92		-10087.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-443.66		-443.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29.36		-150.5		-121.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.22		-4.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-247.2		-247.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.58		-13.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		248.27		-1165.61		-917.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41		-41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108.82		-11309.71		-11200.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		209626.1		27362.17		-17980.29		219007.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1203.97		1139.1		-1203.97		1139.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-206141.46		0.00		0.00		-206141.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1930.26		-658.63		1271.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124		0		124		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32180.74		-15908.65		16272.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5058.84		-5058.84		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3484.64		15908.65		-16272.09		-3848.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		5058.84		-5058.84		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1203.97		1203.97		-384.75		-384.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10978.97		-10978.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.64		-471.63		-464.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-116.41		-116.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.17		-2.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-292.67		-292.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.06		-9.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4054.5		-4054.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40.6		-40.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.74		-11491.88		-11481.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		219007.98		29735.06		-20057.55		228685.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1139.1		522.92		-1139.1		522.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-215914.25		0.00		0.00		-215914.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3118.18		-1073.04		2045.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100		0		100		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34320.39		-16837.04		17483.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1905.79		-1905.79		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3848.08		16837.04		-17483.35		-4494.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1905.79		-1905.79		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-384.75		384.75		-522.92		-522.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11428.67		-11428.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.33		-540.81		-538.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-153.17		-153.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.94		-7.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-245.13		-245.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24.65		-24.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4929.27		-4929.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40.26		-40.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		754.35		-11292.12		-10537.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		228685.49		32162.11		-22925.72		237921.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		522.92		619.17		-522.92		619.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-224191.1		0.00		0.00		-224191.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3103.84		-413.86		2689.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97		0		97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36712.79		-19724.88		16987.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4494.39		19724.88		-16987.91		-1757.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-522.92		522.92		-619.17		-619.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11788.7		-11788.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-600.61		-600.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-113.4		-113.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.22		-5.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-162.33		-162.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.2		-13.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8606.2		-8606.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38.88		-38.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10419.71		-10419.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		237921.88		169.58		-4650.61		233440.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		619.17		0		-619.17		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-224191.1		0.00		0.00		-224191.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7543.8		-4650.61		2893.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1757.42		4650.61		-2893.19		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-619.17		619.17		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34.12		-34.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.85		-6.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		072				072 - CSA #41 Gabilan Acres/Boronda				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-128.61		-128.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		54851.51		7595.94		-3844.18		58603.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		111.93		117.11		-111.93		117.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-54498.2		0.00		0.00		-54498.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1574.72		-270.68		1304.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46		0		46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4445.97		-2213.23		2232.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7567.2		-7567.2		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-353.31		2213.23		-2232.74		-372.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		7567.2		-7567.2		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-111.93		111.93		-117.11		-117.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3882.93		-3882.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.16		-146.51		-145.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-49.6		-49.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.02		-2.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.07		-88.33		-79.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.14		-5.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-586.52		-586.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.32		-16.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2547.89		-2547.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		58603.27		7840.89		-4556.05		61888.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		117.11		128.78		-117.11		128.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-58230.45		0.00		0.00		-58230.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2426.68		-656.86		1769.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46		0		46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4325.63		-2083.37		2242.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20773.04		-20773.04		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-372.82		2083.37		-2242.26		-531.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		20773.04		-20773.04		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-117.11		117.11		-128.78		-128.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4018.83		-4018.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-176.23		-176.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.68		-59.88		-48.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.69		-1.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-98.2		-98.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.39		-5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72.2		-343.55		-271.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.28		-16.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2547.86		-2547.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		61888.11		9424.25		-4722.28		66590.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		128.78		127.14		-128.78		127.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-61356.4		0.00		0.00		-61356.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2458.02		-925.09		1532.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49		0		49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4483.35		-2212.63		2270.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8612.1		-8612.1		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-531.71		2212.63		-2270.72		-589.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		8612.1		-8612.1		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-128.78		128.78		-127.14		-127.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4362.84		-4362.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.63		-186.87		-184.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46.23		-46.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.86		-0.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-115.95		-115.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.6		-3.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1218.87		-1218.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.08		-16.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2547.86		-2547.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		66590.08		9654.73		-4555.68		71689.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		127.14		128		-127.14		128		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-66000.28		0.00		0.00		-66000.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		470.9		0		470.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1447.31		-447.97		999.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41		0		41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5329.11		-2595.51		2733.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10143.41		-10143.41		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-589.8		2595.51		-2733.6		-727.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		10143.41		-10143.41		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-127.14		127.14		-128		-128		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4706.1		-4706.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.96		-222.2		-221.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60.69		-60.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.14		-3.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-100.72		-100.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.78		-9.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1539.75		-1539.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.52		-16.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2547.86		-2547.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71689.13		11116.42		-6687.77		76117.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		128		150.03		-128		150.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-70961.24		0.00		0.00		-70961.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3501.1		-466.82		3034.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41		0		41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5845.43		-3145.67		2699.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-727.89		3145.67		-2699.76		-281.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-128		128		-150.03		-150.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4956.46		-4956.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-252.06		-252.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46.6		-46.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.14		-2.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68.13		-68.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.39		-5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2754.64		-2754.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.32		-16.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2547.86		-2547.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		76117.78		17.22		-737.72		75397.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		150.03		0		-150.03		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-70961.24		0.00		0.00		-70961.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1193.46		-737.72		455.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-281.98		737.72		-455.74		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-150.03		150.03		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.34		-14.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.88		-2.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		073				073 - CSA #44 Corral De Tierra Oaks 1/2/3				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		125859.02		36716.54		-21586.72		140988.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		820.9		761.48		-820.9		761.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-123059.96		0.00		0.00		-123059.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3589.9		-2526.81		1063.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		179		0		179		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35760.08		-17778.51		17981.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22493.57		-22493.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2799.06		17778.51		-17981.57		-3002.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		22493.57		-22493.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-820.9		820.9		-761.48		-761.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14972.09		-14972.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.44		-563.09		-558.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-192.87		-192.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.81		-7.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34.87		-339.49		-304.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19.99		-19.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1352.21		-1352.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-62.64		-62.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16679.54		-16679.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		140988.84		36809.88		-25003.17		152795.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		761.48		687.87		-761.48		687.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-137986.72		0.00		0.00		-137986.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8103.68		-2506.16		5597.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		177		0		177		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34741.73		-16722.49		18019.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20773.04		-20773.04		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3002.12		16722.49		-18019.24		-4298.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		20773.04		-20773.04		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-761.48		761.48		-687.87		-687.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15551.51		-15551.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-679.6		-679.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44.88		-230.03		-185.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.47		-6.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-378.66		-378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20.76		-20.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		172.16		-828.6		-656.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-62.8		-62.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.9		-16791.23		-16762.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		152795.55		44339.35		-36935.3		160199.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		687.87		759.83		-687.87		759.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		390		-390		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		390		-390		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-148496.68		0.00		0.00		-148496.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1170		-1170		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17661.74		-6349.04		11312.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189		0		189		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37870.03		-18684.5		19185.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8269.38		-8269.38		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4298.87		19464.5		-19965.53		-4799.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		8269.38		-8269.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-687.87		687.87		-759.83		-759.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16750.86		-16750.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.06		-714.84		-704.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-178.34		-178.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.32		-3.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-443.61		-443.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.88		-13.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2923.02		-2923.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-61.56		-61.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16510.88		-16510.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		160199.6		41641.75		-39067.6		162773.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		759.83		857.46		-759.83		857.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1278.75		-1278.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140.69		-140.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1419.44		-1419.44		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-155399.7		0.00		0.00		-155399.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2557.5		-1278.75		1278.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.32		0		32.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16001.41		-2562.92		13438.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153		0		153		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		281.38		-140.69		140.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44313.39		-21457.89		22855.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13963.89		-13963.89		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4799.9		22877.33		-24274.94		-6197.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		13963.89		-13963.89		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-759.83		759.83		-857.46		-857.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17486.42		-17486.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.54		-821.73		-818.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-232.16		-232.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12.03		-12.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-372.47		-372.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-37.36		-37.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3562.29		-3562.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-61.14		-61.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16493.23		-16493.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		162773.75		46338.85		-58932.24		150180.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		857.46		615.74		-857.46		615.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2887.5		-2887.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1811.76		-1811.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4699.26		-4699.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-156576.24		0.00		0.00		-156576.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2695		-1347.5		1347.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28704.03		-3826.9		24877.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3772.52		-1811.76		1960.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50084.95		-26919.95		23165		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24435.57		-24435.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6197.51		30079.21		-26324.26		-2442.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		24435.57		-24435.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-857.46		857.46		-615.74		-615.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18257.92		-18257.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-923.91		-923.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-172.35		-172.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.93		-7.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-249.71		-249.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20.06		-20.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5785.12		-5785.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-59.82		-59.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17035.13		-17035.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		150180.36		106.62		-6741.11		143545.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		615.74		0		-615.74		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-156576.24		0.00		0.00		-156576.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11039.66		-6741.11		4298.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12779.3		0		12779.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2442.56		6741.11		-4298.55		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-12779.3		-12779.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-615.74		615.74		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-52.78		-52.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.5		-10.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		074				074 - CSA #45 Oak Hills				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-43.34		-43.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		61433.97		23019.75		-30580.96		53872.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		697.49		347.37		-697.49		347.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25210.92		-25210.92		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		274.76		-274.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25485.68		-25485.68		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-60957.6		0.00		0.00		-60957.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49516.38		-23400		26116.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3309.33		-2755.96		553.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		549.52		-274.76		274.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6851.85		-3596.87		3254.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3923		-3923		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-476.37		27271.63		-28740.66		-1945.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-905.46		-905.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3923		-3923		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23.11		-23.11		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-697.49		697.49		-347.37		-347.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18913.65		-18913.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-393.25		-393.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-643.35		-643.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-290.43		-290.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-23.11		-23.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53872.76		25487.02		-72467.09		6892.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		114.69		0		114.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		347.37		55.14		-347.37		55.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51445.46		-51445.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3398.88		-3398.88		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115		-115		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54959.34		-54959.34		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-51021.9		0.00		0.00		-51021.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105407.3		-54967.3		50440		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		571.2		0		571.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9139.32		-2003.29		7136.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6797.76		-3398.88		3398.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		183.18		-91.59		91.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19753.22		-13908.29		5844.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20773.04		-20773.04		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1945.4		66598.51		-68479.43		-3826.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-905.46		905.46		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		20773.04		-20773.04		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-347.37		347.37		-55.14		-55.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19023.92		-19023.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57.4		-216.27		-158.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62.3		-521.3		-459		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6892.69		42964.5		-10978.43		38878.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		114.69		0		-114.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		55.14		85.46		-55.14		85.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12062.68		-12062.68		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		536.44		-536.44		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217.64		-217.64		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12816.76		-12816.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0.00		0		-6784.77		-6784.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3181.06		6784.77		0		3603.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23571.49		-11118.81		12452.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5819.44		-1634.9		4184.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1609.32		-1072.88		536.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		393.18		-196.59		196.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4380.9		-5900.67		-1519.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22354.69		-22354.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3826.32		5158.99		-13415.96		-12083.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		22354.69		-22354.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-55.14		55.14		-85.46		-85.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-409.82		-409.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19055.07		-19055.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20000		-20000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		38878.76		20829.34		-35788.38		23919.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		85.46		110.28		-85.46		110.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11352.5		-11352.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600		-600		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11952.5		-11952.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-6784.77		6784.77		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-20010.7		0		-6784.77		-26795.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34637.68		-23350.18		11287.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5229.13		-1094.82		4134.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		484.88		-242.44		242.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		371.85		-181.86		189.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21515.78		-21515.78		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6784.77		0		6784.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-12083.29		23774.48		-11719.93		-28.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		21515.78		-21515.78		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-85.46		85.46		-110.28		-110.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-662.36		-662.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19072.16		-19072.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23919.72		24151.36		-3067.22		45003.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		110.28		27.57		-110.28		27.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24000		-24000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		452.94		-452.94		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		344.75		-344.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24797.69		-24797.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-23890.98		0.00		0.00		-23890.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24000		-3500		20500		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1887.5		-251.68		1635.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		905.88		-452.94		452.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		689.5		-344.75		344.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		768.78		-382.03		386.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14102.16		-14102.16		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-28.74		1179.72		-25184.44		-24033.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		14102.16		-14102.16		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-110.28		110.28		-27.57		-27.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1221.52		-1221.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19178.16		-19178.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		45003.86		31.15		-24067.03		20967.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		27.57		0		-27.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-23890.98		0.00		0.00		-23890.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24000		-24000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100.6		-67.03		33.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10015.95		0		10015.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-24033.46		24067.03		-33.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-10015.95		-10015.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-27.57		27.57		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		075				075 - CSA #45-Oak Hills - Open Space				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31.15		-31.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		103029.09		30381.43		-25224.7		108185.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		634.37		696.96		-634.37		696.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1485		-1485		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1485		-1485		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-101392.28		0.00		0.00		-101392.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2970		-1485		1485		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13166.34		-2317.76		10848.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236		0		236		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20595.83		-10285.2		10310.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9411		-9411		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1636.81		11770.2		-11795.63		-1662.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		9411		-9411		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-634.37		634.37		-696.96		-696.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19731.29		-19731.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.9		-747.1		-741.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-254.29		-254.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.31		-10.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46.26		-450.42		-404.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26.38		-26.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1099.83		-1099.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-83.12		-83.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5660.93		-5660.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		108185.82		29287.32		-112406.67		25066.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		696.96		695.18		-696.96		695.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98246.44		-98246.44		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98246.44		-98246.44		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-106523.58		0.00		0.00		-106523.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		183657.59		-89192.47		94465.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198		0		198		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13929.4		-639.09		13290.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236		0		236		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18529.72		-8850.8		9678.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20773.04		-20773.04		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1662.24		98043.27		-104144.04		-7763.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		20773.04		-20773.04		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-696.96		696.96		-695.18		-695.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20773.55		-20773.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-914.57		-914.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59.57		-305.26		-245.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.59		-8.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-509.58		-509.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27.54		-27.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		132.82		-436.96		-304.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-84.52		-84.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.83		-5795.88		-5780.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		25066.47		35172.27		-28222.22		32016.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		695.18		723.83		-695.18		723.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-17303.46		0.00		0.00		-17303.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5272.65		-5272.65		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11597.69		-4993.68		6604.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		250		0		250		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22450.23		-11088.45		11361.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15883.5		-15883.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7763.01		16361.1		-11361.78		-2763.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		15883.5		-15883.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-695.18		695.18		-723.83		-723.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22199.82		-22199.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13.43		-954.27		-940.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-240		-240		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.46		-4.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-592.18		-592.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.66		-18.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-457.61		-457.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-82.18		-82.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5629.41		-5629.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		32016.52		80923.91		-66843.56		46096.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		723.83		771.93		-723.83		771.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33147.93		-33147.93		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33147.93		-33147.93		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0.00		0		-6479.86		-6479.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-29252.83		6479.86		0		-22772.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.32		0		32.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21259.37		-3466.23		17793.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66504.86		-33147.93		33356.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25011.36		-12190.08		12821.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13963.89		-13963.89		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2763.69		45338.01		-45969.21		-3394.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		13963.89		-13963.89		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-723.83		723.83		-771.93		-771.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23834.14		-23834.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.86		-1129.24		-1124.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-309.91		-309.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.06		-16.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-511.85		-511.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-49.9		-49.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-898.37		-898.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-83.98		-83.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5624.23		-5624.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-45000		-45000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		46096.87		35521.06		-25902.9		55715.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		771.93		957.26		-771.93		957.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-6479.86		6479.86		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-36222.12		0		-6479.86		-42701.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4582.06		-525.63		4056.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208		0		208		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27186.64		-14632.84		12553.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23991.6		-23991.6		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6480		-0.14		6479.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3394.89		14632.84		-12553.8		-1315.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		23991.6		-23991.6		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-771.93		771.93		-957.26		-957.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25371.92		-25371.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1295.02		-1295.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-236.88		-236.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.9		-10.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-350		-350		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27.54		-27.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2013.2		-2013.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-83.84		-83.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5605.99		-5605.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		55715.03		88.12		-3442.64		52360.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		957.26		0		-957.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-42701.98		0.00		0.00		-42701.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5569.43		-3442.64		2126.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1315.85		3442.64		-2126.79		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-957.26		957.26		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73.44		-73.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.68		-14.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		076				076 - CSA #47 Carmel Views/Mar Vista				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		980450.26		136440.15		-53871.14		1063019.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1087.84		1297.16		-1087.84		1297.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3254.21		-3254.21		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26034.54		-26034.54		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14002.67		-14002.67		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43291.42		-43291.42		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-969176.29		0.00		0.00		-969176.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		571.77		-294.96		276.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2506.42		-1253.21		1253.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61.62		0		61.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3162.77		-6281.94		-3119.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63295.98		-37242.44		26053.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23108.78		-11554.39		11554.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		557.77		-278.65		279.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72034		-72034		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-11273.97		50623.65		-39398.07		-48.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		72034		-72034		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1087.84		1087.84		-1297.16		-1297.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1562.89		-1562.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.46		-58.82		-58.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.8		-16.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.69		-0.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.64		-35.46		-31.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.75		-1.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10426.61		-10426.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.52		-6.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-118048.67		-118048.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1063019.27		131096.1		-129700.52		1064414.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1297.16		1283.35		-1297.16		1283.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89102.77		-89102.77		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21895.14		-21895.14		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120997.91		-120997.91		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1062970.88		0.00		0.00		-1062970.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		525.33		-252.07		273.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155392.54		-77696.27		77696.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32105.04		-915.98		31189.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38511.78		-24570.89		13940.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102.5		-51.25		51.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		662.6		-331		331.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42972.73		-42972.73		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-48.39		97577.48		-97554.41		-25.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-44.86		-44.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		42972.73		-42972.73		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1297.16		1297.16		-1283.35		-1283.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1574.31		-1574.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68.81		-68.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.69		-24.02		-19.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.66		-0.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38.33		-38.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.17		-2.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1311.82		-6036.93		-4725.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.36		-6.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53.57		-118474.61		-118421.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1064414.85		164720.85		-80775.16		1148360.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1283.35		1727.7		-1283.35		1727.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48764.17		-48764.17		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48764.17		-48764.17		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0.00		0		-2000		-2000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1064344.67		2000		0		-1062344.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		650.79		-358.11		292.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102841.78		-62294.81		40546.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40788.2		-6185.57		34602.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22		0		22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		372.32		-186.5		185.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31936.19		-31936.19		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-25.32		40920.28		-42983.35		-2088.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-44.86		44.86		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		31936.19		-31936.19		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1283.35		1283.35		-1727.7		-1727.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1980.18		-1980.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.19		-84.84		-83.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.06		-18.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.34		-0.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-52.65		-52.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.41		-1.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21174.98		-21174.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.28		-7.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-117259.03		-117259.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17000		-17000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1148360.54		229339.82		-202034.44		1175665.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1727.7		1096.25		-1727.7		1096.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76641.85		-76641.85		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1858.74		-1858.74		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		256206.4		-256206.4		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		334706.99		-334706.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-2000		2000		-25762.66		-25762.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1144272.15		25762.66		-2000		-1120509.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		626.97		-305.19		321.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145539.18		-73789.32		71749.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		633.84		-381.33		252.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1001.8		0		1001.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53717.54		-7145.27		46572.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3736.48		-1858.74		1877.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46.01		0		46.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		372.87		-188.97		183.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34206.17		-34206.17		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		234366.98		-68857.98		165509		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		0		2000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2088.39		145338.59		-240007.68		-96757.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		34206.17		-34206.17		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1727.7		1727.7		-1096.25		-1096.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2224.37		-2224.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.45		-105.15		-104.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27.52		-27.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.42		-1.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-47.66		-47.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.4		-4.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25658.78		-25658.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.8		-7.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-119074.51		-119074.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-75000		-75000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1175665.92		163975.13		-526990.38		812650.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		712.13		0		712.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1096.25		947.61		-1096.25		947.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		397862.13		-397862.13		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31548.81		-31548.81		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12000		-12000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		441410.94		-441410.94		-0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-25762.66		25762.66		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1053145.78		0		-25762.66		-1078908.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		761.32		-385.31		376.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		707534.13		-325107.09		382427.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1081.96		-540.98		540.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129.6		0		129.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59951.87		-7821.82		52130.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42420.64		-18515.96		23904.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138.03		-92.02		46.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1152.33		-546.66		605.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41347.28		-41347.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96651.02		-96651.02		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25763		-0.34		25762.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-96757.48		441126.91		-408593.52		-64224.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		41347.28		-41347.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1096.25		1096.25		-947.61		-947.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2303.61		-2303.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-117.24		-117.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22.06		-22.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.02		-1.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31.69		-31.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.54		-2.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35288.68		-35288.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.6		-7.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-118378.53		-118378.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		812650.67		746.55		-64614.2		748783.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		712.13		0		-712.13		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		947.61		0		-947.61		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86469.31		0		86469.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11274.47		0		11274.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-97743.78		-97743.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3044 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Ways & Facilities		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1078908.44		0.00		0.00		-1078908.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		157.06		-94.32		62.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57319.95		-57319.95		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186.3		0		186.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7506.11		-7506.11		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		360.72		-219.65		141.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51401.05		0		51401.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-64224.09		64427.9		-203.81		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-51401.05		-51401.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-947.61		947.61		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.67		-6.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.33		-1.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		077				077 - CSA #50 Rioway Tract No.2				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26.42		-26.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		127359.26		21553.31		-7844.84		141067.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		459.91		420.76		-459.91		420.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-126455.86		0.00		0.00		-126455.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1961.92		-1050.45		911.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		156		0		156		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11385.73		-5692.4		5693.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19583.57		-19583.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-903.4		5692.4		-5693.33		-904.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		19583.57		-19583.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-459.91		459.91		-420.76		-420.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13029.86		-13029.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.9		-494.56		-490.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-169.66		-169.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.88		-6.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.62		-298.16		-267.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17.6		-17.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1373.35		-1373.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-55		-55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5057.79		-5057.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		141067.73		20286.04		-7597.67		153756.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		420.76		432.02		-420.76		432.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-140163.4		0.00		0.00		-140163.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2131.85		-85.77		2046.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		152		0		152		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11105.86		-5313.82		5792.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5365.57		-5365.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-904.33		5313.82		-5792.04		-1382.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		5365.57		-5365.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-420.76		420.76		-432.02		-432.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13352.45		-13352.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-589.05		-589.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39.43		-202.08		-162.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.69		-5.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-328.22		-328.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.23		-18.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173.99		-834.13		-660.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-54.46		-54.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.85		-5038.23		-5029.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		153756.1		24400.28		-8652.11		169504.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		432.02		437.02		-432.02		437.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-152373.55		0.00		0.00		-152373.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2338.98		-832.7		1506.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		161		0		161		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12429.42		-6143.44		6285.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7000.36		-7000.36		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1382.55		6143.44		-6285.98		-1525.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		7000.36		-7000.36		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-432.02		432.02		-437.02		-437.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14330.53		-14330.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.69		-617.28		-608.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-154.58		-154.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.88		-2.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-383.05		-383.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12.03		-12.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3084.85		-3084.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-53.14		-53.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4929.24		-4929.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		169504.27		25362.17		-9824.05		185042.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		437.02		453.25		-437.02		453.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-167979.18		0.00		0.00		-167979.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2873.26		-621.72		2251.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128		0		128		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14068.96		-6819.81		7249.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5304.13		-5304.13		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1525.09		6819.81		-7249.15		-1954.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		5304.13		-5304.13		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-437.02		437.02		-453.25		-453.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14572.09		-14572.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.98		-691.19		-688.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-200.48		-200.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10.39		-10.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-313.3		-313.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32.27		-32.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3924.38		-3924.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-51.46		-51.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4944.89		-4944.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		185042.39		29427.85		-10934.64		203535.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		453.25		571.4		-453.25		571.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-183087.96		0.00		0.00		-183087.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2363.45		-315.14		2048.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129		0		129		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15688.9		-8442.19		7246.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1954.43		8442.19		-7246.71		-758.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-453.25		453.25		-571.4		-571.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15764.29		-15764.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-805.78		-805.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-144.97		-144.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.68		-6.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-217.78		-217.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.9		-16.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7197.21		-7197.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-52.14		-52.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4906.96		-4906.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		203535.6		140.95		-1985.57		201690.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		571.4		0		-571.4		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-183087.96		0.00		0.00		-183087.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3212.19		-1985.57		1226.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-758.95		1985.57		-1226.62		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-571.4		571.4		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-45.66		-45.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.12		-9.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		078				078 - CSA #51 High Meadow				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-86.17		-86.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		186870.89		9076.8		-982.05		194965.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		151.06		188.06		-151.06		188.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-186870.89		0.00		0.00		-186870.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		913.64		-182.91		730.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56		0		56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13556		-13556		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		13556		-13556		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-151.06		151.06		-188.06		-188.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4697.34		-4697.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.4		-177.81		-176.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-58.96		-58.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.38		-2.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.01		-107.2		-96.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.08		-6.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1974.02		-1974.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19.78		-19.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1850.32		-1850.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		194965.64		8575.74		-1521.65		202019.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		188.06		198.59		-188.06		198.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-194965.64		0.00		0.00		-194965.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1463.65		-249.46		1214.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58		0		58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4348.72		-4348.72		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4348.72		-4348.72		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-188.06		188.06		-198.59		-198.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5108.88		-5108.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-224.91		-224.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.17		-72.64		-58.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.03		-2.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-125.32		-125.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.56		-6.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		240.87		-1129.13		-888.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20.78		-20.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45.98		-1937.05		-1891.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		202019.73		12074.02		-2020.95		212072.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		198.59		205.61		-198.59		205.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-202019.73		0.00		0.00		-202019.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1959.82		-641.27		1318.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58		0		58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7761.77		-7761.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		7761.77		-7761.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-198.59		198.59		-205.61		-205.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5185.45		-5185.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.13		-222.6		-219.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-59.01		-59.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.09		-1.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-138.13		-138.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.58		-4.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3947.37		-3947.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19.18		-19.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1855.34		-1855.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		212072.8		14088.62		-2122.26		224039.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		205.61		209.26		-205.61		209.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-212072.8		0.00		0.00		-212072.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2068.02		-757.69		1310.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53		0		53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4434.96		-4434.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4434.96		-4434.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-205.61		205.61		-209.26		-209.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6070.82		-6070.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.24		-287.66		-286.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-72.27		-72.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.74		-3.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-130.38		-130.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11.68		-11.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4843.63		-4843.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21.36		-21.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1889.39		-1889.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		224039.16		17731.73		-2256.81		239514.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		209.26		197.02		-209.26		197.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-224039.16		0.00		0.00		-224039.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2204.81		-293.99		1910.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52		0		52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-209.26		209.26		-197.02		-197.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6406.22		-6406.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-326.9		-326.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60.34		-60.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.77		-2.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-88.35		-88.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.99		-6.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8598.02		-8598.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21.16		-21.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1926.99		-1926.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		239514.08		25.2		0		239539.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		197.02		0		-197.02		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-224039.16		0.00		0.00		-224039.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-197.02		197.02		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.54		-18.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.71		-3.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		079				079 - CSA #52 Cerro Del Oso				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.95		-2.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		121639.14		11323.09		-7978.86		124983.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		151.62		179.95		-151.62		179.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-121639.14		0.00		0.00		-121639.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7884.95		-364.06		7520.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77		0		77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11753		-11753		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		11753		-11753		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-151.62		151.62		-179.95		-179.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9086		-9086		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.91		-242.29		-240.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-66.32		-66.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.7		-2.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15		-146.06		-131.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.9		-6.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1290.37		-1290.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26.88		-26.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-91.51		-91.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		124983.37		10231.59		-123172.98		12041.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		179.95		211.01		-179.95		211.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119766		-119766		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119766		-119766		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-124983.37		0.00		0.00		-124983.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		462		0		462		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2818.74		-86.06		2732.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		239606.98		-119765.99		119840.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102.5		-51.25		51.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5834.23		-5834.23		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119817.24		-119817.24		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		5834.23		-5834.23		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-179.95		179.95		-211.01		-211.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8187.32		-8187.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-287.23		-287.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.32		-99.02		-79.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.71		-2.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-160.05		-160.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.87		-8.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154.54		-424.42		-269.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26.54		-26.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1123.23		-1123.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12041.98		87139.29		-10483.62		88697.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		211.01		208.49		-211.01		208.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75000		-75000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75000		-75000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-12041.98		0.00		0.00		-12041.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149999.98		-74999.99		74999.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10398.3		-606.52		9791.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81		0		81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11420.64		-11420.64		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-74999.99		-74999.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		11420.64		-11420.64		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-211.01		211.01		-208.49		-208.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7178.85		-7178.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.32		-307.1		-302.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-75.37		-75.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.41		-1.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-190.57		-190.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.89		-5.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-995.12		-995.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26.42		-26.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2752.04		-2752.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-75000		-75000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		88697.65		12247.56		-78829.85		22115.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		208.49		214.18		-208.49		214.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-13697.66		0.00		0.00		-13697.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74999.99		-74999.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3758.25		-371.73		3386.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70		0		70		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6322.93		-6322.93		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-74999.99		74999.99		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		6322.93		-6322.93		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-208.49		208.49		-214.18		-214.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7932.14		-7932.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.61		-374.16		-372.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-99.73		-99.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.17		-5.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-169.6		-169.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.05		-16.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-499.3		-499.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27.8		-27.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2751.88		-2751.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22115.36		11625.25		-1945.51		31795.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		214.18		225.43		-214.18		225.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-22115.36		0.00		0.00		-22115.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1887.51		-251.68		1635.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58		0		58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-214.18		214.18		-225.43		-225.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7034.98		-7034.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-355.78		-355.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-78.5		-78.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.62		-3.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-96.15		-96.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.1		-9.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1020.47		-1020.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23.08		-23.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2751.89		-2751.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31795.1		24.49		0		31819.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		225.43		0		-225.43		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-22115.36		0.00		0.00		-22115.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-225.43		225.43		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20.33		-20.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.16		-4.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		080				080 - CSA #53 Arroyo Seco				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31863.82		2104.32		-831.15		33136.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		50.78		44.36		-50.78		44.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-31863.82		0.00		0.00		-31863.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		812.93		-160.49		652.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15		0		15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1263		-1263		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-50.78		50.78		-44.36		-44.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1210.93		-1210.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.36		-46.14		-45.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.81		-14.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.6		-0.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.86		-27.83		-24.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.54		-1.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-337.6		-337.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.12		-5.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-299.26		-299.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33136.99		2086.33		-1343.35		33879.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		44.36		56.54		-44.36		56.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-33136.99		0.00		0.00		-33136.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1329.35		-314.88		1014.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14		0		14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4348.72		-4348.72		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4348.72		-4348.72		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-44.36		44.36		-56.54		-56.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1231.6		-1231.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-54.52		-54.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.68		-18.85		-15.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.53		-0.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30.38		-30.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.68		-1.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40.96		-192.11		-151.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.04		-5.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-281.38		-281.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33879.97		2964.51		-2034.74		34809.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		56.54		55.04		-56.54		55.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-33879.97		0.00		0.00		-33879.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2018.95		-606.52		1412.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15		0		15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7761.77		-7761.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		7761.77		-7761.77		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-56.54		56.54		-55.04		-55.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1304.01		-1304.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.79		-56.34		-55.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.3		-14.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.27		-0.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34.96		-34.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.11		-1.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-650.85		-650.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.86		-4.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-291.29		-291.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34809.74		2922.68		-1083.55		36648.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		55.04		36.94		-55.04		36.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-34809.74		0.00		0.00		-34809.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1071.28		-371.76		699.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12		0		12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4434.96		-4434.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4434.96		-4434.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-55.04		55.04		-36.94		-36.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1326.35		-1326.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.27		-63.09		-62.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.31		-18.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.94		-0.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28.6		-28.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.95		-2.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-799.01		-799.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.68		-4.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-306.99		-306.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36648.87		3372.06		-1749.67		38271.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		36.94		49.77		-36.94		49.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-36648.87		0.00		0.00		-36648.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1738.67		-231.83		1506.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11		0		11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-36.94		36.94		-49.77		-49.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1347.63		-1347.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68.99		-68.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.21		-13.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.6		-0.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18.65		-18.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.54		-1.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1405.69		-1405.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.46		-4.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-279.46		-279.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		38271.26		4.67		0		38275.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		49.77		0		-49.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-36648.87		0.00		0.00		-36648.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-49.77		49.77		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.89		-3.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.78		-0.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		081				081 - CSA #54 Manzanita/Sarsi Subdivisions				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		163800.42		11782.39		-1108.11		174474.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		259.98		273.52		-259.98		273.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-163800.42		0.00		0.00		-163800.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		977.26		-318.75		658.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107		0		107		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14249		-14249		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		14249		-14249		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-259.98		259.98		-273.52		-273.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8999.66		-8999.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.7		-341.58		-338.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-116.19		-116.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.7		-4.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21.15		-205.94		-184.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12.02		-12.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1745.55		-1745.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38		-38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		174474.7		11230.05		-938.85		184765.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		273.52		303.63		-273.52		303.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-174474.7		0.00		0.00		-174474.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		830.85		-135.67		695.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108		0		108		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4348.72		-4348.72		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4348.72		-4348.72		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-273.52		273.52		-303.63		-303.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9471.78		-9471.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-418.02		-418.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27.24		-139.6		-112.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.93		-3.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-232.91		-232.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12.59		-12.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		215.78		-1019.95		-804.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38.62		-38.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		184765.9		15128.11		-1406.58		198487.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		303.63		294.55		-303.63		294.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-184765.9		0.00		0.00		-184765.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1288.54		-650.58		637.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112		0		112		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7761.77		-7761.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		7761.77		-7761.77		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-303.63		303.63		-294.55		-294.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9960.17		-9960.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.04		-429.04		-423		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-109.69		-109.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.04		-2.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-266.25		-266.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.54		-8.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3664.82		-3664.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36.98		-36.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		198487.43		15952.54		-1464.89		212975.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		294.55		280.48		-294.55		280.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-198487.43		0.00		0.00		-198487.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1373.83		-394.57		979.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89		0		89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4434.96		-4434.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4434.96		-4434.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-294.55		294.55		-280.48		-280.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10089.04		-10089.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.06		-478.51		-476.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-139.35		-139.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.22		-7.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-216.89		-216.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22.48		-22.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4568.84		-4568.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35.64		-35.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		212975.08		20814.98		-1438.86		232351.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		280.48		340.32		-280.48		340.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-212975.08		0.00		0.00		-212975.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1344.86		-179.3		1165.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94		0		94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-280.48		280.48		-340.32		-340.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11467.71		-11467.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-586.63		-586.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-100.35		-100.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.63		-4.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-158.55		-158.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11.68		-11.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8268.19		-8268.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-37.94		-37.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		232351.2		39.77		0		232390.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		340.32		0		-340.32		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-212975.08		0.00		0.00		-212975.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-340.32		340.32		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33.19		-33.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.58		-6.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		082				082 - CSA #55 Robles Del Rio				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		225543.06		12538.13		-721.64		237359.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		194.36		97.92		-194.36		97.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-225543.06		0.00		0.00		-225543.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		693.67		-151.45		542.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23		0		23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1405		-1405		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1405		-1405		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-194.36		194.36		-97.92		-97.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1894.91		-1894.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.56		-71.23		-70.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24.76		-24.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.01		-1.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.41		-42.94		-38.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.55		-2.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2385.22		-2385.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.92		-7.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7956.14		-7956.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		237359.55		11215.19		-1578.1		246996.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		97.92		145.86		-97.92		145.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-237359.55		0.00		0.00		-237359.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1556.1		-222.34		1333.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22		0		22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4348.72		-4348.72		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4348.72		-4348.72		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-97.92		97.92		-145.86		-145.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1947.37		-1947.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-85.03		-85.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.68		-29.12		-23.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.82		-0.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-47.38		-47.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.64		-2.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		293.05		-1374.45		-1081.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.86		-7.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7796.91		-7796.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		246996.64		12887.1		-1984.07		257899.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		145.86		201.91		-145.86		201.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-246996.64		0.00		0.00		-246996.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1959.83		-641.28		1318.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23		0		23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7761.77		-7761.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		7761.77		-7761.77		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-145.86		145.86		-201.91		-201.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2070.96		-2070.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.24		-88.28		-87.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22.29		-22.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.42		-0.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-54.79		-54.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.74		-1.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4804.74		-4804.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.6		-7.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5195		-5195		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		257899.67		16444.1		-1145.81		273197.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		201.91		281.88		-201.91		281.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-257899.67		0.00		0.00		-257899.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1126.37		-399.6		726.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19		0		19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4434.96		-4434.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4434.96		-4434.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-201.91		201.91		-281.88		-281.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2188.41		-2188.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.44		-102.77		-102.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28.66		-28.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.49		-1.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46.59		-46.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.61		-4.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5879.8		-5879.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.66		-7.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7784.51		-7784.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		273197.96		21122.97		-2118.03		292202.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		281.88		252.41		-281.88		252.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-273197.96		0.00		0.00		-273197.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2099.03		-279.88		1819.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19		0		19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-281.88		281.88		-252.41		-252.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2291.45		-2291.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-115.88		-115.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21.56		-21.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1		-1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31.32		-31.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.5		-2.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10466.81		-10466.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.52		-7.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7905.05		-7905.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		292202.9		55.62		0		292258.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		252.41		0		-252.41		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-273197.96		0.00		0.00		-273197.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-252.41		252.41		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.61		-6.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.31		-1.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		083				083 - CSA #56 Del Mesa Carmel				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-47.7		-47.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29152.37		2568.25		-95.45		31625.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		56.47		60.89		-56.47		60.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-29152.37		0.00		0.00		-29152.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66.12		-87.57		-21.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24		0		24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-56.47		56.47		-60.89		-60.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2007.81		-2007.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.6		-76.36		-75.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25.69		-25.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.04		-1.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.73		-46.04		-41.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.65		-2.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-312.57		-312.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.52		-8.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31625.17		2642.92		-680.25		33587.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		60.89		67.89		-60.89		67.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-31625.17		0.00		0.00		-31625.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		656.25		-199.9		456.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24		0		24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2543.28		-2543.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2543.28		-2543.28		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-60.89		60.89		-67.89		-67.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2113.69		-2113.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-93.46		-93.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.09		-31.19		-25.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.87		-0.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-52.08		-52.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.8		-2.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39.14		-185.52		-146.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.64		-8.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33587.84		3584.26		-948.59		36223.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		67.89		66.67		-67.89		66.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-33587.84		0.00		0.00		-33587.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		922.22		-465.62		456.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25		0		25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-67.89		67.89		-66.67		-66.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2259.67		-2259.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.37		-97.56		-96.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24.54		-24.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.45		-0.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60.54		-60.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.9		-1.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-665.58		-665.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.4		-8.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36223.51		3515.18		-314.68		39424.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		66.67		65.09		-66.67		65.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-36223.51		0.00		0.00		-36223.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		293.2		-111.5		181.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21		0		21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2924.58		-2924.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2924.58		-2924.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-66.67		66.67		-65.09		-65.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2352.56		-2352.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.48		-111.89		-111.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31.71		-31.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.65		-1.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50.71		-50.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.12		-5.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-841.72		-841.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.32		-8.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39424.01		4151.87		-20		43555.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		65.09		74.34		-65.09		74.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-39424.01		0.00		0.00		-39424.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20		0		20		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-65.09		65.09		-74.34		-74.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2421.53		-2421.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-124.01		-124.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23.46		-23.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.08		-1.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33.52		-33.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.74		-2.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1537.51		-1537.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.02		-8.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		43555.88		8.43		0		43564.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		74.34		0		-74.34		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-39424.01		0.00		0.00		-39424.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-74.34		74.34		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.01		-7.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.42		-1.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		084				084 - CSA #57 Los Tulares Subdivision				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		64993.71		4496.48		-2300.11		67190.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		101.22		63.06		-101.22		63.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-64742.72		0.00		0.00		-64742.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		693.67		-110.82		582.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25		0		25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3166.6		-1575.99		1590.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-250.99		1575.99		-1590.61		-265.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-101.22		101.22		-63.06		-63.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2080.2		-2080.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.62		-77.98		-77.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27.25		-27.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.1		-1.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.83		-47.02		-42.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.84		-2.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-685.72		-685.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.68		-8.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1454.87		-1454.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67190.08		4328.7		-2227.84		69290.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		63.06		70.37		-63.06		70.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-66924.47		0.00		0.00		-66924.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		717.48		-181.94		535.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25		0		25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3085.35		-1485.36		1599.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2543.28		-2543.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-265.61		1485.36		-1599.99		-380.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2543.28		-2543.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-63.06		63.06		-70.37		-70.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2239.71		-2239.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-97.69		-97.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.22		-31.85		-25.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.9		-0.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-54.43		-54.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.88		-2.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82.8		-387.71		-304.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.02		-9.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1411.59		-1411.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		69290.94		5977.43		-2968.83		72299.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		70.37		72.6		-70.37		72.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-68910.7		0.00		0.00		-68910.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1250.75		-482.65		768.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28		0		28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3418.44		-1688.56		1729.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-380.24		1688.56		-1729.88		-421.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-70.37		70.37		-72.6		-72.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2528.15		-2528.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.52		-107.87		-106.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25.64		-25.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.47		-0.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-66.93		-66.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2		-2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1342.84		-1342.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.28		-9.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1411.6		-1411.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		72299.54		6254.75		-3038.98		75515.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		72.6		71.15		-72.6		71.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-71877.98		0.00		0.00		-71877.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1153.31		-381.09		772.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23		0		23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3827.45		-1862.15		1965.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2924.58		-2924.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-421.56		1862.15		-1965.3		-524.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2924.58		-2924.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-72.6		72.6		-71.15		-71.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2593.23		-2593.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.52		-121.81		-121.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35.03		-35.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.82		-1.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-55.22		-55.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.6		-5.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1640.29		-1640.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.06		-9.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1411.6		-1411.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75515.31		7495.36		-4019.15		78991.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		71.15		83.09		-71.15		83.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-74990.6		0.00		0.00		-74990.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1728.85		-230.52		1498.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23		0		23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4213.25		-2267.3		1945.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-524.71		2267.3		-1945.95		-203.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-71.15		71.15		-83.09		-83.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2770.21		-2770.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-140.23		-140.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25.54		-25.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.18		-1.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-37.89		-37.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.98		-2.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2866.13		-2866.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.08		-9.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1411.6		-1411.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		78991.52		9.6		-532.07		78469.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		83.09		0		-83.09		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-74990.6		0.00		0.00		-74990.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		860.78		-532.07		328.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-203.36		532.07		-328.71		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-83.09		83.09		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.01		-8.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.59		-1.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		085				085 - CSA #58 Vista Dorado				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		264272.5		16737.49		-934.57		280075.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		482.57		297.7		-482.57		297.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-264272.5		0.00		0.00		-264272.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		792.86		-463.08		329.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116		0		116		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2249		-2249		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2249		-2249		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-482.57		482.57		-297.7		-297.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9732.11		-9732.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.91		-368.29		-365.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-380.91		-380.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5.2		-5.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22.8		-222.03		-199.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.29		-13.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2806.66		-2806.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41		-41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2704.92		-2704.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		280075.42		15490.15		-1198.11		294367.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		297.7		330.29		-297.7		330.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-280075.42		0.00		0.00		-280075.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1080.11		-225.27		854.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118		0		118		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2543.28		-2543.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2543.28		-2543.28		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-297.7		297.7		-330.29		-330.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10382.76		-10382.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-456.96		-456.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29.36		-150.5		-121.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.24		-4.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-254.61		-254.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.61		-13.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		346.15		-1630.56		-1284.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-42.22		-42.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2704.93		-2704.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		294367.46		21733.9		-1673.48		314427.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		330.29		339.63		-330.29		339.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-294367.46		0.00		0.00		-294367.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1534.38		-491.06		1043.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		132		0		132		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3819.46		-3819.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-330.29		330.29		-339.63		-339.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11730.97		-11730.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.1		-504.62		-497.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-119.9		-119.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.22		-2.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-313.13		-313.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9.31		-9.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5814.37		-5814.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-43.4		-43.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2704.92		-2704.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		314427.88		25008.99		-3597.77		335839.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		339.63		358.25		-339.63		358.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1500		-1500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1500		-1500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-314427.88		0.00		0.00		-314427.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1460		-730		730		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2748.06		-659.38		2088.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117		0		117		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2924.58		-2924.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		730		-730		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2924.58		-2924.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-339.63		339.63		-358.25		-358.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13269.41		-13269.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.71		-629.7		-626.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-163.88		-163.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.49		-8.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-285.42		-285.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26.29		-26.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7214.7		-7214.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46.8		-46.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2704.92		-2704.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		335839.1		31041.08		-1800.77		365079.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		358.25		425.66		-358.25		425.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-335839.1		0.00		0.00		-335839.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1685.77		-224.78		1460.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115		0		115		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-358.25		358.25		-425.66		-425.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14009.79		-14009.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-716.06		-716.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-132.09		-132.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6.08		-6.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-193.53		-193.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15.3		-15.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12992.18		-12992.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46.36		-46.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2704.91		-2704.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365079.41		48.68		0		365128.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		425.66		0		-425.66		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-335839.1		0.00		0.00		-335839.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-425.66		425.66		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40.56		-40.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8.12		-8.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		086				086 - CSA #62 Rancho Del Monte 14				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19868.04		27862.07		-11867.32		35862.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2700		-2700		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2700		-2700		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-19799.23		0.00		0.00		-19799.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5444.48		-2722.24		2722.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8432.12		-2195.45		6236.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1427.23		-712.96		714.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4958.21		-4958.21		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-68.81		3435.2		-3436.51		-70.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4958.21		-4958.21		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-253.94		-253.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25412.68		-25412.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		35862.79		29634.43		-28620.06		36877.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13475		-13475		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13475		-13475		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-35792.67		0.00		0.00		-35792.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23185		-10080		13105		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		384.4		0		384.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17370.48		-3106.97		14263.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1649.68		-785.18		864.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8209		-8209		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-70.12		10865.18		-13969.5		-3174.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		8209		-8209		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38.95		-188.48		-149.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26377.93		-26377.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36877.16		28942.29		-20561.77		45257.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6700		-6700		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217.64		-217.64		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6917.64		-6917.64		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-33702.72		0.00		0.00		-33702.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10958.88		-4929.44		6029.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14328.68		0		14328.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		391.58		-195.79		195.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2141.05		-1107.86		1033.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15587.12		-15587.12		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3174.44		6233.09		-7258.42		-4199.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		15587.12		-15587.12		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-770.41		-770.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28171.88		-28171.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		45257.68		29306.46		-30465.53		44098.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		314.02		0		314.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17978.45		-17978.45		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17978.45		-17978.45		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-41057.91		0.00		0.00		-41057.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32241.9		-18183.45		14058.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11282.44		-2251.86		9030.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2015.11		-999.64		1015.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10098.87		-10098.87		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4199.77		19183.09		-15073.92		-90.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		10098.87		-10098.87		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-314.02		-314.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-990.68		-990.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26063.92		-26063.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		44098.61		29834.01		-36112.14		37820.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		314.02		0		-314.02		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25790		-25790		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25790		-25790		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-44008.01		0.00		0.00		-44008.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51420		-25710		25710		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9320.29		-1151.75		8168.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2073.1		-1081.85		991.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25065.85		-25065.85		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-90.6		26791.85		-26701.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		25065.85		-25065.85		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-314.02		314.02		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1949.49		-1949.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26732.77		-26732.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		37820.48		0		-274.75		37545.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-44008.01		0.00		0.00		-44008.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		549.5		-274.75		274.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18287.4		0		18287.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0		274.75		-274.75		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-18287.4		-18287.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		087				087 - CSA #66 Oak Tree Views				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3038283.04		137057.09		-6068.21		3169271.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2863.51		2929.84		-2863.51		2929.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3037661.84		0.00		0.00		-3037661.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		757.8		-823.25		-65.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1152		0		1152		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7846.82		-3904.87		3941.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2577.01		-2577.01		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-621.2		3904.87		-3941.95		-658.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2577.01		-2577.01		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2863.51		2863.51		-2929.84		-2929.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-96475.95		-96475.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.66		-3631.9		-3603.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1260.29		-1260.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-51.14		-51.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		224.88		-2189.63		-1964.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-130.87		-130.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32089.94		-32089.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-404.12		-404.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3169271.92		123163.32		-5330.86		3287104.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2929.84		3198.38		-2929.84		3198.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3168613.64		0.00		0.00		-3168613.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		511.29		-53.69		457.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1137		0		1137		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7649.55		-3682.57		3966.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13745.26		-13745.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-658.28		3682.57		-3966.98		-942.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		13745.26		-13745.26		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2929.84		2929.84		-3198.38		-3198.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-100084.86		-100084.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4380.74		-4380.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		289.53		-1483.9		-1194.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41.85		-41.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2440.88		-2440.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-133.96		-133.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3915.79		-18343.88		-14428.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-404.88		-404.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3287104.38		178747.95		-6727.23		3459125.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3198.38		3077.34		-3198.38		3077.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3286161.69		0.00		0.00		-3286161.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1288.54		-650.58		637.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1180		0		1180		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8495.12		-4195.7		4299.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6074.06		-6074.07		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-942.69		4195.7		-4299.42		-1046.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		6074.07		-6074.06		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-3198.38		3198.38		-3077.34		-3077.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-104768.3		-104768.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62.99		-4476.96		-4413.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1149.57		-1149.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21.39		-21.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2778.2		-2778.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-89.49		-89.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-64427.8		-64427.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-385.66		-385.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3459125.1		193656.32		-6188.8		3646592.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3077.34		2911.28		-3077.34		2911.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3458078.7		0.00		0.00		-3458078.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		612.43		-216.71		395.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		925		0		925		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9520.94		-4630.03		4890.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4434.96		-4434.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1046.41		4630.03		-4890.91		-1307.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.01		4434.96		-4434.96		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-3077.34		3077.34		-2911.28		-2911.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-105374.77		-105374.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21.34		-4956.59		-4935.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1454.03		-1454.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-75.33		-75.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2246.7		-2246.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-234.41		-234.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-78728.74		-78728.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-369.04		-369.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3646592.62		268610.99		-646288.89		3268914.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2911.28		3329.88		-2911.28		3329.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		534444.17		-534444.17		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42722.21		-42722.21		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		577166.38		-577166.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3645285.34		0.00		0.00		-3645285.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1063521.16		-531760.58		531760.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		388.8		0		388.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46533.17		-80.56		46452.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69837.46		-34468.23		35369.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10497.72		-5649.08		4848.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1307.29		598465.92		-597665.48		-506.8500000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53176.06		-53176.06		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.01		4934.58		-4934.58		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2911.28		2911.28		-3329.88		-3329.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-110085.76		-110085.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5577.79		-5577.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1039.63		-1039.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-47.88		-47.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1507.48		-1507.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-121.19		-121.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-123201.51		-123201.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-361.16		-361.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3268914.72		381.75		-1326.05		3267970.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3329.88		0		-3329.88		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000001		0.00		0.00		-0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3645285.34		0.00		0.00		-3645285.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2145.25		-1326.05		819.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-506.85		1326.05		-819.2		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0		-4503.2		-4503.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-3329.88		3329.88		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-318.38		-318.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-63.37		-63.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		088				088 - CSA #67 Corral De Tierra Oaks 4				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		85941		3105.62		-621.06		88425.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-85941		0.00		0.00		-85941		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		621.06		-104.4		516.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		1263		-1263		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-902.81		-902.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2098.41		-2098.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		88425.56		2779.85		-973.43		90231.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-88425.56		0.00		0.00		-88425.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		973.43		-282.6		690.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2698.28		-2698.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2698.28		-2698.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109.13		-507.97		-398.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2098.41		-2098.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		90231.98		4293.71		-1593.5		92932.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-90231.98		0.00		0.00		-90231.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1593.5		-456.31		1137.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4073.26		-4073.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4073.26		-4073.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1738.99		-1738.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2098.41		-2098.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		92932.19		4633.06		-1529.07		96036.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-92932.19		0.00		0.00		-92932.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1529.07		-438.89		1090.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2924.58		-2924.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2924.58		-2924.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2095.77		-2095.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2098.4		-2098.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		96036.18		5941.63		-1517.34		100460.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-96036.18		0.00		0.00		-96036.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1517.34		-202.33		1315.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		4934.58		-4934.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3640.89		-3640.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2098.41		-2098.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100460.47		0.00		0.00		100460.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-96036.18		0.00		0.00		-96036.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		089				089 - CSA #68 Vierra Canyon Knolls				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1407.18		14.68		0		1421.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1407.18		0.00		0.00		-1407.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.68		-14.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1421.86		6.37		0		1428.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1421.86		0.00		0.00		-1421.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.76		-8.13		-6.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1428.23		27.44		0		1455.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1428.23		0.00		0.00		-1428.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27.44		-27.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1455.67		88.32		-146.6		1397.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1455.67		0.00		0.00		-1455.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		146.6		-55.75		90.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32.57		-32.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1397.39		52.61		0		1450		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1397.39		0.00		0.00		-1397.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-52.61		-52.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1450		0.00		0.00		1450		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1397.39		0.00		0.00		-1397.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		090				090 - CSA #69 Ralph Lane				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		152234.8		7553.42		-25463.26		134324.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		25.92		50.36		-25.92		50.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2709.4		-2709.4		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37998		-37998		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40707.4		-40707.4		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-152234.8		0.00		0.00		-152234.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5418.8		-2709.4		2709.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7857.36		-1345.55		6511.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29793		-14896.5		14896.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3522		-3522		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17605.9		-17605.9		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		3522		-3522		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-25.92		25.92		-50.36		-50.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1529.54		-1529.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4678.33		-4678.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		134324.96		5256.38		-25059.73		114521.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		50.36		54.57		-50.36		54.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-134324.96		0.00		0.00		-134324.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		479.2		0		479.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11260.53		0		11260.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26640		-13320		13320		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10972.29		-10972.29		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13320		-13320		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		10972.29		-10972.29		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-50.36		50.36		-54.57		-54.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165.72		-718.23		-552.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12.92		-4716.79		-4703.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		114521.61		9721.96		-15971.67		108271.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		54.57		35.58		-54.57		35.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-114521.61		0.00		0.00		-114521.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9924.17		-2880.3		7043.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12095		-6047.5		6047.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8977.98		-8977.98		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6047.5		-6047.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		8977.98		-8977.98		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-54.57		54.57		-35.58		-35.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2115.98		-2115.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4725.68		-4725.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		108271.9		8175.09		-13402.38		103044.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		35.58		39.41		-35.58		39.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-108271.9		0.00		0.00		-108271.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3560.88		-1108.04		2452.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13031		-6515.5		6515.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6652		-3326		3326		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48036.45		-48036.45		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9841.5		-9841.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		48036.45		-48036.45		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-35.58		35.58		-39.41		-39.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2367.84		-2367.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4699.21		-4699.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		103044.61		8829.22		-4352.32		107521.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		39.41		33.58		-39.41		33.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-103044.61		0.00		0.00		-103044.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1517.32		-202.33		1314.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5670		-2835		2835		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23985.92		-23985.92		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2835		-2835		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		23985.92		-23985.92		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-39.41		39.41		-33.58		-33.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3915.11		-3915.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4711.78		-4711.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107521.51		16.36		0		107537.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		33.58		0		-33.58		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-103044.61		0.00		0.00		-103044.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4503.2		0		4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4503.2		-4503.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-33.58		33.58		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		091				091 - CSA #72 Las Palmas Ranch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16.36		-16.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3457417.8		2959003.09		-2685112.05		3731308.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		43711.06		43831.07		-43711.06		43831.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3448587.33		0.00		0.00		-3448587.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2210291.46		-1102007.55		1108283.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		947141.18		-472320.59		474820.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2137936.08		-2137936.08		0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		472320.59		-472320.59		-0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2137936.08		-2137936.08		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1106.4		0.00		0.00		1106.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1.7		0.00		0.00		-1.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-40.67		0.00		0.00		-40.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-81.59		0.00		0.00		-81.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-1065.73		0.00		0.00		-1065.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		341.82		0.00		0.00		341.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12518.9		0.00		0.00		-12518.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-40281.16		40281.16		-39966.29		-39966.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1801326.05		-1801326.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33950.8		-33950.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3429.9		-25583.47		-22153.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3731308.84		1897476.05		-1778278.07		3850506.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		43831.07		42104.96		-43831.07		42104.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3722913.25		0.00		0.00		-3722913.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1301063.23		-16536.35		1284526.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		949429.68		-472214.84		477214.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1742485.99		-1742485.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		472214.84		-472214.84		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1742485.99		-1742485.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1106.4		0.00		0.00		1106.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1.7		0.00		0.00		-1.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-40.67		0.00		0.00		-40.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-81.59		0.00		0.00		-81.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-1065.73		0.00		0.00		-1065.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		341.82		0.00		0.00		341.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12518.9		0.00		0.00		-12518.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-39966.29		39966.29		-39094.42		-39094.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1839056.6		-1839056.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18055.47		-18055.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3864.78		-26838.17		-22973.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3850506.82		2061143.1		-2159253.92		3752396		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		42104.96		42535.33		-42104.96		42535.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3841256.99		0.00		0.00		-3841256.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1668231.4		-85084		1583147.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		939545.04		-468522.52		471022.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1723103		-1723103		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		0		20000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468522.52		-468522.52		-0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1723103		-1723103		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1106.4		0.00		0.00		1106.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1.7		0.00		0.00		-1.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-40.67		0.00		0.00		-40.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-81.59		0.00		0.00		-81.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-1065.73		0.00		0.00		-1065.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		341.82		0.00		0.00		341.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12518.9		0.00		0.00		-12518.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-39094.42		39094.42		-37406.92		-37406.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1880652.88		-1880652.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73233.85		-73233.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3010.54		-27300.78		-24290.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3752396		2089445.56		-2274398.63		3567442.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-50000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		42535.33		44160.39		-42535.33		44160.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3745264.04		0.00		0.00		-3745264.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1799882.54		-98239.17		1701643.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		946532.18		-472016.09		474516.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1960734.17		-1940595.5		20138.6699999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		472016.09		-472016.09		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1940595.5		-1960734.17		-20138.6699999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1106.4		0.00		0.00		1106.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1.7		0.00		0.00		-1.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-40.67		0.00		0.00		-40.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-81.59		0.00		0.00		-81.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-1065.73		0.00		0.00		-1065.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		341.82		0.00		0.00		341.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12518.9		0.00		0.00		-12518.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-37406.92		37406.92		-39454.11		-39454.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		817.62		-1885149.64		-1884332.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-82630.6		-82630.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4310.79		-28132.43		-23821.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-50000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3567442.93		2062078.59		-2074271.55		3555249.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		44160.39		47212.61		-44160.39		47212.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3539750.17		0.00		0.00		-3539750.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1574543.7		0		1574543.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		971917.9		-497227.85		474690.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1985501		-1985501		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		484708.95		-484708.95		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-20138.67		2005639.67		-1985501		0.0000000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		12518.9		-12518.9		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1106.4		0.00		0.00		1106.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1.7		0.00		0.00		-1.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-40.67		0.00		0.00		-40.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-81.59		0.00		0.00		-81.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-1065.73		0.00		0.00		-1065.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		341.82		0.00		0.00		341.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12518.9		25037.8		0		12518.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-39454.11		39454.11		-43516.72		-43516.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4706.28		-1892442.58		-1887736.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-138820.43		-138820.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21992.57		-21992.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20138.67		-20138.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-12518.9		-12518.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3555249.97		6150.75		0		3561400.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		47212.61		0		-47212.61		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3539750.17		0.00		0.00		-3539750.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2208534		0		2208534		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000002		0		-2208534		-2208534		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1106.4		0.00		0.00		1106.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1.7		0.00		0.00		-1.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-40.67		0.00		0.00		-40.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-81.59		0.00		0.00		-81.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-1065.73		0.00		0.00		-1065.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		341.82		0.00		0.00		341.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		12518.9		0.00		0.00		12518.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-43516.72		43516.72		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4120 - Other Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3695.89		0		3695.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6150.75		-6150.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		092				092 - CSA #74 Ambulance				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53401.86		310509.26		-211272.32		152638.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		62851.27		45105.14		-72400.62		35555.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		822.5		850.1		-822.5		850.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21694.47		-21694.47		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7426.81		-7426.81		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19487.05		-19487.05		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48608.33		-48608.33		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-90305.33		0.00		0.00		-90305.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		485.33		-208.49		276.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1350		0		1350		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36738.94		-16694.47		20044.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3962.93		0		3962.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14853.62		-7426.81		7426.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1410.2		0		1410.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80784.47		-7717.98		73066.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41784.16		-23953		17831.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20036		-9567		10469		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18009.4		0		18009.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9012		0		9012		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17379.97		-8576.99		8802.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3688.92		-1844.46		1844.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35451		-35451		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24036		-25450		-1414		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-15664.63		67424.98		-61696.31		-9935.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		35451		-35451		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-10283.17		10283.17		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-822.5		822.5		-850.1		-850.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27175.81		-27175.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.07		-1022.31		-1014.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-335.14		-335.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.53		-14.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63.3		-616.34		-553.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-37.15		-37.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-990.96		-990.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-113.76		-113.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2180.37		-2180.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71977.5		-291589.4		-219611.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8019.14		-8019.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		152638.8		289613.66		-211893.73		230358.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		35555.79		18090.37		-36190.47		17455.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		850.1		2513.43		-850.1		2513.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		652.5		-652.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14040		-14040		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18692.5		-18692.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-178258.63		0.00		0.00		-178258.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		776.88		-388.44		388.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		631.54		-360.58		270.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1799.88		0		1799.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9950		-6650		3300		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1305		-652.5		652.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3831		0		3831		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3233.47		0		3233.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105761.47		-2515.34		103246.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24132.47		-11166.87		12965.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56011.47		-27373.62		28637.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13369.84		0		13369.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10514		-1502		9012		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16373.09		-7966.93		8406.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26000		-26000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5398.18		-5398.18		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33028.93		-33028.93		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9935.96		69834.91		-66620.77		-6721.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-362.23		-362.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		33028.93		-33028.93		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-850.1		850.1		-2513.43		-2513.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28116.44		-28116.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1229.06		-1229.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81.49		-417.69		-336.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11.8		-11.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-684.81		-684.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-37.71		-37.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		201.69		-1028.21		-826.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-113.6		-113.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2167.03		-2167.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35978.91		-234291.93		-198313.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19749.38		-19749.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		230358.73		6672350.21		-3099335.78		3803373.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		17455.69		34708.79		-18090.37		34074.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2513.43		1721.6		-2513.43		1721.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1122795.14		-1122795.14		0.0000000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		273782		-273782		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1396577.14		-1396577.14		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0.00		0		-1122863.62		-1122863.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-240730.37		1122863.62		0		882133.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		584.88		-292.44		292.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		257.92		-128.96		128.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2138		0		2138		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4196805.24		-2062158.2		2134647.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2362.8		0		2362.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2280.26		0		2280.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105772.72		-411.95		105360.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		424098.51		-219334.82		204763.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211.86		-105.93		105.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12764.52		-7646.49		5118.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8573.69		-1012.1		7561.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9012		0		9012		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97262.75		-51357.93		45904.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74677.88		-74677.88		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6721.82		1076733.61		-1252575.41		-182563.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-362.23		362.23		-1136994.57		-1136994.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		74677.88		-74677.88		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		0.00		0		-997750		-997750		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2513.43		2513.43		-1721.6		-1721.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29116.88		-29116.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.47		-1241.79		-1224.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-322.55		-322.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6		-6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-770.61		-770.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25.13		-25.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19336.23		-19336.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1889578.51		-2003342.86		-113764.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-107		-107		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2117.34		-2117.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17667.25		-253856.24		-236188.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16105.64		-16105.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3380000		-3380000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3803373.16		634075.46		-3132140.51		1305308.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		34074.11		423.12		-34497.23		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1721.6		1991.27		-1721.6		1991.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2149771.72		-2149771.72		-0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		849.32		-849.32		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		456678.45		-456678.45		-0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2607299.49		-2607299.49		-0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-1122863.62		1122863.62		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-397275.46		0		-1122863.62		-1520139.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		677.02		-309.32		367.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2590		0		2590		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2250270.09		-2226896.11		23373.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1882.8		-941.4		941.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		673.46		-336.73		336.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138.98		-69.49		69.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57.44		-28.72		28.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5840.2		0		5840.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2663.25		0		2663.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198266.19		-48488.29		149777.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		648777.06		-424456.15		224320.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		397.24		-135.98		261.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54438.47		-26037.38		28401.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4820.32		-413.59		4406.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9012		0		9012		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51522.55		-41384.56		10137.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2119.02		0		2119.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71940.7		-71940.7		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1122863.62		0		1122863.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-182563.62		1583601.27		-1422886.7		-21849.0499999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1136994.57		1136994.57		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		71940.7		-71940.7		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-997750		198011.05		0		-799738.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1721.6		1721.6		-1991.27		-1991.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31872.23		-31872.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.45		-1499.04		-1492.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-403.32		-403.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20.89		-20.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-679.48		-679.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-65.08		-65.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-53914.94		-53914.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-198011.05		-198011.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-111.44		-111.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2181.74		-2181.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34074.11		-198906.56		-164832.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15007.81		-15007.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-82500		-82500		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1305308.11		423523.77		-481555.07		1247276.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		728.47		0		728.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54275.52		0		54275.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1991.27		3008.19		-1991.27		3008.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110132.23		-110132.23		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4645.05		-4645.05		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175081.4		-175081.4		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		289858.68		-289858.68		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-483720.11		0.00		0.00		-483720.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		750.79		-372.93		377.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3472		0		3472		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68864.37		-29583.95		39280.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2623.44		-1311.72		1311.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3820.06		-525.39		3294.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		420.74		-210.37		210.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8197.4		0		8197.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4596.83		0		4596.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		202557.65		-13342.36		189215.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167569.91		-85031.44		82538.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125.28		-125.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73254.23		-36665.53		36588.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10075.34		-492.44		9582.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9012		0		9012		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43906.75		-22823.93		21082.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4334.08		-2167.04		2167.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83637.54		-83637.54		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-21849.05		177538.46		-185817.86		-30128.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		83637.54		-83637.54		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-799738.95		65071.18		0		-734667.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-728.47		-728.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-54275.52		-54275.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1991.27		1991.27		-3008.19		-3008.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33182.43		-33182.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1680.55		-1680.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-314.41		-314.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14.48		-14.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-454.2		-454.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36.5		-36.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-48527.62		-48527.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-65071.18		-65071.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-108.8		-108.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54275.52		-54275.52		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2160.55		-2160.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-246435.82		-246435.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11702.43		-11702.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1247276.81		73273.86		-54424.49		1266126.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		728.47		0.00		0.00		728.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		54275.52		0		-54275.52		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3008.19		0		-3008.19		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3333.33		0		3333.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		699333.85		-7683.54		691650.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000001		7683.54		-702667.18		-694983.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-483720.11		0.00		0.00		-483720.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		188.63		-125.97		62.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3650.04		0		3650.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13189.52		-13066.12		123.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17743.36		-10256.32		7487.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3304.8		0		3304.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26016.68		-19061.61		6955.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1785.04		-570.96		1214.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		216.15		0		216.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		751		0		751		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5001.34		-3078.99		1922.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125396.92		-216.15		125180.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-30128.45		45431.5		-17422.07		-2119.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		216.15		-125396.92		-125180.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-734667.77		0.00		0.00		-734667.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-728.47		728.47		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-54275.52		54275.52		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-3008.19		3008.19		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-95.94		-95.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19.1		-19.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54275.52		-108551.52		-54276		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		093				093 - CSA #75 Chualar Consolidated				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18882.82		-18882.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3031841.42		5771909.48		-6178997.52999999		2624753.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930C - Water Resource Agency - Change Fund		20		0.00		0.00		20		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930P - Water Resource Agency - Petty Cash		80		0.00		0.00		80		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5554.5		8650		-274.5		13930		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		170340.24		61591.57		-148786.11		83145.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		184118.36		200019.06		-184897.79		199239.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		23000		0.00		0.00		23000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8610.77		-8610.77		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1800		-1800		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63433.64		-63433.64		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		670		-670		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600		-600		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4100.96		-4100.96		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1999.04		-1999.04		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9000		-9000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13000		-15265.5		-2265.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450		-450		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108865.35		-108865.35		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95936.59		-95936.59		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		325		-325		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9200		-9200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17829		-17829		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7561 - Capital Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23068.65		-23068.65		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-2265.5		362154.5		-359889		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3066 - Other Fund Balance Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-12199.5		0.00		0.00		-12199.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2975865.74		0.00		0.00		-2975865.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1882755.97		-984417.139999999		898338.830000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		800.72		0		800.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12145.49		-6324.84		5820.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		248166.67		-45.47		248121.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21403.32		0		21403.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30371.44		-32.85		30338.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14086.04		-10.14		14075.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13622.15		-45.13		13577.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		848.35		-0.07		848.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1145.71		-0.99		1144.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1205.42		-1.05		1204.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4467.55		-14.56		4452.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1623.43		-4.82		1618.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27680.29		-2043.25		25637.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167.68		-0.5		167.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153792.69		-21487.35		132305.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15209.49		-7826.2		7383.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2309.3		0		2309.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2122.19		-1573.44		548.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18583		-9671.26		8911.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		997.94		-585.84		412.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		143880		0		143880		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5855.04		0		5855.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25018.75		-2073.75		22945		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49286.84		0		49286.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20722.41		-10431.11		10291.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4128		-2133		1995		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133576.25		-66712.52		66863.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2672.8		-1336.4		1336.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		350.55		-166.2		184.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		548.02		-314.39		233.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6494.04		0		6494.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		650.92		0		650.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1511.14		-755.57		755.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10089.6		-4079.15		6010.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2166.28		-1083.14		1083.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7778.2		-3949.21		3828.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2024.05		0		2024.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		486.5		-243.25		243.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		636.84		0		636.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5100		0		5100		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		703632.98		-565560.82		138072.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28964		0		28964		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36500.06		-60836.06		-24336		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73566.5		0		73566.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4880		-2465		2415		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		267415.9		-119526.22		147889.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3456		-1641		1815		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1756637.5		0		1756637.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126896.87		-61319.83		65577.0400000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39143.88		-18936.18		20207.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53056.17		0		53056.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19592.45		-9884.38		9708.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29042.66		-14317.66		14725		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5550		-2775		2775		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95.36		-48.68		46.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		458968		0		458968		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		440095.33		-440095.33		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-92341.75		-92341.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35658		-17829		17829		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-168.13		0.00		0.00		-168.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-28847.67		349856.54		-347394.07		-26385.2000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-93322		1434632.7		-1434132.97		-92822.2699999991		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		440095.33		-440095.33		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-1300.48		0.00		0.00		-1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1300.48		0.00		0.00		1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1690.37		0.00		0.00		1690.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1329.3		0.00		0.00		-1329.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-199.13		0.00		0.00		-199.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-937.59		0.00		0.00		-937.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-330.71		145.86		-264.08		-448.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-28.12		0.00		0.00		-28.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1055.65		0.00		0.00		-1055.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		891.08		178.29		-142.05		927.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-365		0.00		0.00		-365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		365		0.00		0.00		365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		780		0.00		0.00		780		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-5554.5		5554.5		-5280		-5280		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-118400.59		118400.59		-51941.1		-51941.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-177811.89		177811.89		-195166.04		-195166.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		351727		-2537278.9		-2185551.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14724.66		-96018.25		-81293.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10092.28		-36186.69		-26094.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1323.9		-1323.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9700.94		-64447.11		-54746.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		420		-3761.79		-3341.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-90809.82		-90809.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-100044.99		-100044.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6557.14		-6557.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5280		-5280		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31616.38		-31616.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10700.1		-10700.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		182828.27		-296375.54		-113547.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60773.94		-91160.91		-30386.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1481.62		-1108726.46		-1107244.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-536		-536		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3104.5		-70282.5		-67178		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13432.5		-13432.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32.3		-32.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19634		-19634		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		602055.4		-664150.8		-62095.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2624753.37		5302411.27		-5264754.66		2662409.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930C - Water Resource Agency - Change Fund		20		0.00		0.00		20		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930P - Water Resource Agency - Petty Cash		80		0.00		0.00		80		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		13930		45001.18		-13930		45001.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		83145.7		25533.23		-83116.86		25562.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		199239.63		208495.37		-200019.06		207715.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		23000		0		-23000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38176.12		-38176.12		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1800		-1800		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		791.6		-791.6		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		670		-670		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600		-600		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4071.68		-4071.68		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2073.49		-2073.49		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14727.41		-14727.41		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		-3000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		225		-225		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		378382.55		-378382.55		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110540.33		-110540.33		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		425		-425		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9000		-9000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141761.69		-141761.69		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7561 - Capital Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11003.88		-11003.88		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		727248.75		-727248.75		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3066 - Other Fund Balance Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-12199.5		0.00		0.00		-12199.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2559605.48		0.00		0.00		-2559605.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1679092.67		-921940.04		757152.630000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2180.52		0		2180.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1470.36		-651.53		818.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208189.42		-1083		207106.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18991.92		0		18991.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27335.03		-77.98		27257.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12433.57		-761.26		11672.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41579.01		-28.6		41550.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		634.9		-6.76		628.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		822.4		-4.57		817.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		871.13		-4.81		866.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3791.73		-87.76		3703.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1352.8		-27.98		1324.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1904.49		0		1904.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26184		0		26184		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145.28		-0.32		144.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136854.35		-17809.87		119044.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12857.75		-6401.5		6456.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2342.58		0		2342.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		358.05		-206.84		151.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17593.41		-8619.39		8974.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2881.22		-1408.44		1472.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		143524.08		0		143524.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5825.04		0		5825.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29151.12		0		29151.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62695.36		0		62695.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54588.68		-26930.33		27658.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11756.66		-4715.83		7040.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21728.08		-10874.7		10853.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1314.34		-657.17		657.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		711.48		-355.74		355.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4196		-2098		2098		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		362.25		-172.95		189.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69.88		-7.5		62.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6936		-5548.8		1387.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		750.27		-600.22		150.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		313.5		-156.75		156.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8273.58		-5106.79		3166.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1227.3		-613.65		613.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8954.98		-4465.69		4489.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3451.9		-2803.56		648.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212.12		-106.06		106.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		582.03		-429.43		152.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		593616.22		-508278.91		85337.3100000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27204		0		27204		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3239.62		-2298.56		941.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74527.94		0		74527.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		0		6000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14474.86		-7087.43		7387.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		649984.07		-297800		352184.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236.16		-205.08		31.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1755637.5		0		1755637.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110867.87		-108691.76		2176.1099999997		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43997.93		-22899.93		21098		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2036.78		-1018.39		1018.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92726.33		-74181.06		18545.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5626.2		-2715.82		2910.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42483.13		-32032.24		10450.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45231.09		0		45231.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5600.77		0		5600.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5550		-2775		2775		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		169.48		-84.74		84.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		205963		0		205963		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		573813.07		-573813.07		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-116202.67		-116202.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138745.82		-69372.91		69372.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26537.52		-26537.52		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24294.31		-24294.34		-0.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7561 - Capital Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3011.64		-3011.64		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23000		0		23000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-168.13		0.00		0.00		-168.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-26385.2		529748.37		-551831.25		-48468.0799999998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-92822.27		1294383.73		-1284772.2		-83210.7399999991		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		573813.07		-573813.07		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		40		-40		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-1300.48		0.00		0.00		-1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1300.48		0.00		0.00		1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1690.37		0.00		0.00		1690.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1329.3		0.00		0.00		-1329.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-199.13		0.00		0.00		-199.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-937.59		0.00		0.00		-937.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-448.93		35.31		-66.86		-480.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-28.12		0.00		0.00		-28.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1055.65		0.00		0.00		-1055.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		927.32		219.54		-109.77		1037.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-365		0.00		0.00		-365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		365		0.00		0.00		365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		780		0.00		0.00		780		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-5280		5280		-32959.8		-32959.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-51941.1		51941.1		-25533.23		-25533.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-195166.04		195166.04		-204048.33		-204048.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		357502.69		-2631145.38		-2273642.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14418.31		-115720.01		-101301.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8077.07		-35102.64		-27025.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14		-1103.46		-1089.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3133		-71835.33		-68702.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		428		-3940		-3512		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-95663.23		-95663.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-109980.65		-109980.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4877		-41.06		4835.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5280		-5280		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14396.36		-14396.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-572.61		-572.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10716.98		-10716.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113384.79		-125345.24		-11960.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1338.26		-1124817.23		-1123478.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1952		-279173.22		-277221.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32959.8		-32959.8		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-40		-40		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1248.5		-1248.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8650		-10008		-1358		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2662409.98		7635036.76		-5835301.89		4462144.84999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930C - Water Resource Agency - Change Fund		20		0.00		0.00		20		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930P - Water Resource Agency - Petty Cash		80		0.00		0.00		80		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		45001.18		840.79		-45001.18		840.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		25562.07		10539.7		-25562.07		10539.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		207715.94		206685.88		-208495.37		205906.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		992878.66		-992878.66		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12545.17		-12545.17		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35068.52		-35068.52		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2050		-2050		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		670		-670		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4300.8		-4300.8		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6947.57		-6947.57		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8000		-8000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5500		-5500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-6000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		606751.45		-606751.45		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45000		-45000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		-3000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64698.52		-64698.52		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72388.78		-72388.78		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35000		-35000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16734.46		-16734.46		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1929533.93		-1929533.93		-0.0000000021		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3066 - Other Fund Balance Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-12199.5		0.00		0.00		-12199.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2533678.6		0.00		0.00		-2533678.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1517570.77		-820701.56		696869.209999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		195306.16		-88725.64		106580.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65959.24		-33050.53		32908.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		161296.01		-919.32		160376.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9399.6		0		9399.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36504.35		-13.75		36490.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12610.07		-217.32		12392.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75687.33		-0.22		75687.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		556.82		-0.7		556.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		692.67		0		692.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		733.67		0		733.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3114.46		-28.58		3085.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1066.28		-9.25		1057.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1923		0		1923		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26679.96		0		26679.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.38		0		9.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109411.34		-8310.45		101100.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11476.74		-5769.02		5707.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2484.28		0		2484.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3092.18		-1667.5		1424.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21532.15		-9695.69		11836.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6568.88		-3188.08		3380.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67942.08		0		67942.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4541.04		0		4541.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23928		0		23928		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49834.08		0		49834.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1637677.41		-819383.32		818294.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3121.6		-1560.8		1560.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19468.86		-5888.35		13580.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8437		-5531		2906		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50022.65		-21051.5		28971.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8968.65		-4345.45		4623.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8671.64		-4326.82		4344.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		827.58		-406.84		420.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		425.98		-240.43		185.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7812		-6654.41		1157.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		794.75		-678.72		116.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1539.6		-769.8		769.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8601.6		-4300.8		4300.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11464.58		-3429.1		8035.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9342.65		-4623.28		4719.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2716.54		-2329.94		386.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66.62		-33.31		33.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		644.7		-571.57		73.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		251267.51		-188666.59		62600.9200000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15764		0		15764		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9253		-4626.5		4626.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99363.85		0		99363.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2049.57		0		2049.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13975		-4240		9735		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2098.76		0		2098.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		873597.38		-419561.35		454036.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2476.62		-1238.31		1238.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1758337.5		0		1758337.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19445.08		-48820.89		-29375.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54580.25		-27262.67		27317.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1450.82		-725.41		725.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2809.03		-1285.44		1523.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118809.69		-82052.56		36757.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4671.01		-387.24		4283.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		164376.45		-87922.73		76453.7199999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109277.04		-54638.52		54638.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63235.64		0		63235.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6354		0		6354		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5550		-2775		2775		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		637.06		-318.53		318.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100346		0		100346		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		672209.94		-672209.94		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-108975.15		-108975.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144777.56		-72388.78		72388.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15384.32		-15384.32		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63776.41		-63776.41		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48484.34		-48484.37		-0.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-168.13		168.13		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-48468.08		1573777.73		-1600208.06		-74898.4099999997		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4377.5		-4377.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-83210.74		1240153.71		-1237909.65		-80966.6799999983		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		672209.94		-672209.94		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		10.76		-10.76		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-1300.48		0.00		0.00		-1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1300.48		0.00		0.00		1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1690.37		51.84		-187.36		1554.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1329.3		0		-121.81		-1451.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-199.13		0		-78.54		-277.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-937.59		0.00		0.00		-937.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-480.48		220.89		-494.88		-754.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-28.12		0.00		0.00		-28.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1055.65		0.00		0.00		-1055.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1037.09		620.35		-32.64		1624.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-365		0.00		0.00		-365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		365		0.00		0.00		365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		780		0.00		0.00		780		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-32959.8		32959.8		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-25533.23		25533.23		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-204048.33		204048.33		-195803.44		-195803.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		364785		-2880476.86		-2515691.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25006.73		-123721.41		-98714.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6403.18		-41436.44		-35033.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101.14		-568.18		-467.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		587		-85115.18		-84528.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5		-2633.44		-2628.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-84040.42		-84040.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-137156.15		-137156.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		732		-45015		-44283		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-74840.42		-74840.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10668.92		-10668.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25562.07		-65459.16		-39897.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8199.06		-1141963.63		-1133764.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5512.75		-5512.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		732		-6851.29		-6119.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32959.8		-86709.01		-53749.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-10.76		-10.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-675.73		-675.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2500000		-2500000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4462144.85		6540280.44		-6626504.60999999		4375920.68000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930C - Water Resource Agency - Change Fund		20		0.00		0.00		20		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930P - Water Resource Agency - Petty Cash		80		0.00		0.00		80		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		840.79		0		-840.79		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		10539.7		80544.61		-10539.7		80544.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		205906.45		211623.74		-206685.88		210844.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45150		-45150		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6975.71		-6975.71		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17917.16		-17917.16		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2050		-2050		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		679.5		-679.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7635.05		-7635.05		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12371.45		-12371.45		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8006.15		-8006.15		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25000		-25000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1736		-1736		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22152		-22152		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		837444.81		-837444.81		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80846.46		-80846.46		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1500		-1500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54278.64		-54278.64		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13581.12		-13581.12		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1167324.05		-1167324.05		0.0000000012		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3066 - Other Fund Balance Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-12199.5		0.00		0.00		-12199.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4310741.35		0.00		0.00		-4310741.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1607101.32		-913513.17		693588.150000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2445		-210		2235		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8150.59		-4076.79		4073.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		431190.47		-287442.55		143747.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5871.36		0		5871.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29567.76		-213.06		29354.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10394.37		-54.15		10340.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47860.97		0		47860.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		560.97		-3.44		557.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		635.06		-0.22		634.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		696.4		-0.24		696.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2584.99		-71.82		2513.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		867.72		-22.68		845.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2044.8		0		2044.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29449		0		29449		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.41		0		0.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97650.26		-3157.11		94493.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8692.14		-4339.51		4352.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2039.38		0		2039.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1308.7		-654.35		654.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61474.3599999999		-30865.76		30608.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10704.91		-5405.29		5299.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73256		0		73256		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5306		0		5306		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23512		0		23512		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96394.8		-10392		86002.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		158198.7		-79272.33		78926.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9242.5		-4621.25		4621.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69192.76		-34096.38		35096.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45854.19		-27028.65		18825.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13156.72		-6578.36		6578.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3390.99		-1834.37		1556.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4164.28		-2091.14		2073.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1508.37		-735.26		773.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		265		-132.5		132.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7896		-5368.02		2527.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1216.12		-1544.12		-328		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17235.5		-4568.77		12666.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16488.04		-8238.02		8250.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34087.97		-13571.19		20516.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12678.51		-6574.77		6103.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5412.75		-4260.7		1152.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4588.12		-2294.06		2294.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		755.04		-430.65		324.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		329822.13		-253992.8		75829.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155101		-57135		97966		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3311		0		3311		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76881.3		0		76881.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109524.14		-109524.14		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19742		-12781		6961		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41023.8		-21561.28		19462.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1765775.23		-1107278.74		658496.489999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67.22		-33.61		33.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1755337.5		0		1755337.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		158332.22		-68637.09		89695.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46476.26		-20921.18		25555.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21074.28		-10526.71		10547.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6053.64		-2786.37		3267.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121474.7		-76896.95		44577.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4037.67		-5.23		4032.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89939.71		-44364.15		45575.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17336		-8668		8668		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40758.52		0		40758.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2762.39		0		2762.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5550		-2775		2775		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5465.6		-2732.8		2732.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355914		0		355914		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		657988.13		-657988.13		-0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-235067.96		-235067.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69038.18		-69038.18		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81308.79		-45946.79		35362		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		114855.29		0		114855.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-74898.41		1328476.46		-1334978.11		-81400.0600000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12876.06		-12876.06		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4377.5		4377.5		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-80966.68		964241.8		-962027.14		-78752.0200000004		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		302394.13		-302394.13		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		2050		-2050		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-1300.48		0.00		0.00		-1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1300.48		0.00		0.00		1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1554.85		0.00		0.00		1554.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1451.11		0.00		0.00		-1451.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-277.67		0.00		0.00		-277.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-937.59		0.00		0.00		-937.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-754.47		2.77		-5.54		-757.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-28.12		0.00		0.00		-28.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1055.65		0.00		0.00		-1055.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1624.8		189.33		-188.79		1625.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-365		0.00		0.00		-365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		365		0.00		0.00		365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		780		0.00		0.00		780		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-45688.83		-45688.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-195803.44		195803.44		-207749.2		-207749.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		379374		-3009973.97		-2630599.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16068.58		-142409.29		-126340.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15192.75		-44056.6		-28863.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.53		-2081.57		-2056.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3322		-71707.16		-68385.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		452		-7162.74		-6710.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-89444.16		-89444.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-150566.15		-150566.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68559		-68559		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-107627.01		-107627.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10614.16		-10614.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45688.83		-215445.18		-169756.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1122044.58		-1122044.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12540		-12540		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		840.79		-23651.79		-22811		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10539.7		-12539.7		-2000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-2050		-2050		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1810		-1810		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20200		-20200		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		291.22		0		291.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35362.05		-35362.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4375920.68		6399898.72		-5698383.87999999		5077435.52000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930C - Water Resource Agency - Change Fund		20		0.00		0.00		20		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930P - Water Resource Agency - Petty Cash		80		0.00		0.00		80		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2927		0		2927		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		80544.61		146728.39		-80544.61		146728.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		210844.31		232242.08		-211623.74		231462.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		218759.82		-218759.82		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		162000		-162000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6725.54		-6725.54		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2455		-2455		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1440		-1440		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1087.83		-1087.83		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8662.69		-8662.69		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10261.54		-10261.54		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-20000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1736		-1736		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		414691.76		-414691.76		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25000		-25000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102617.37		-102617.37		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6083.83		-6083.83		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43900		-43900		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14000		-14000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1044621.38		-1044621.38		0.0000000006		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3066 - Other Fund Balance Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-12199.5		12199.5		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4241072.85		0.00		0.00		-4241072.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12199.5		-12199.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1751246.79		-954514.980000001		796731.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19524.32		-2952.16		16572.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2815.08		-1430.93		1384.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		599280.71		-318036.12		281244.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189.48		0		189.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39782.9		-137.03		39645.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12030.56		-32.6		11997.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48228.37		-108.48		48119.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		488.45		0		488.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		604.69		-24.39		580.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		757.96		-30.49		727.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3059.71		-48.33		3011.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1033.81		-15.3		1018.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2011.8		0		2011.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23684		0		23684		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153.03		-1.18		151.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127427.47		-724.13		126703.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7146.17		-3587.36		3558.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2056.71		0		2056.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		775.62		-387.81		387.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70846.03		-35137.02		35709.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7262.86		-3710.76		3552.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16622		0		16622		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37852		-35714		2138		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30317		0		30317		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129649.26		-9917.6		119731.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		166195.31		-80962.48		85232.8300000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		302994.18		-151497.09		151497.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80890		-40945		39945		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8186.75		-2999.53		5187.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4910		-2455		2455		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1251.17		-674.71		576.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7068		-4641.33		2426.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		746.86		-729.55		17.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11065.13		-9790.88		1274.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21114.94		-10574.97		10539.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28084.81		-19818.39		8266.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19368.83		-9940.91		9427.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1949.13		-1436.42		512.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212.7		-106.35		106.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		748.8		-477.05		271.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		270485.81		-211465.35		59020.4599999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29920		0		29920		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30425.15		-15285.2		15139.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85707.5		0		85707.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12522		-6621		5901		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		694181.9		-363872.4		330309.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		354.02		-33.73		320.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1753541.87		0		1753541.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36496.6		-12574.15		23922.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100442.61		-29488.61		70954		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15156.54		-10641.21		4515.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8080.57		-4047.57		4033		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88096.84		-46691.71		41405.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7267.69		0		7267.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57499.45		-29959.79		27539.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185679.64		-92839.82		92839.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54581.25		0		54581.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6503.14		0		6503.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5606.5		-2775		2831.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		704.52		-352.26		352.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104405		0		104405		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		548985.1		-548985.1		0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-216222.25		-216222.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12167.66		-6083.83		6083.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186726.34		-84304.59		102421.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85277.39		-40406.6		44870.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-81400.06		972057.990000001		-931799.650000001		-41141.7200000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-78752.02		1149945.43		-1128423.53		-57230.1199999994		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		548985.1		-548985.1		-0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		210		-210		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-1300.48		0.00		0.00		-1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1300.48		0.00		0.00		1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1554.85		0.00		0.00		1554.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1451.11		0.00		0.00		-1451.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-277.67		0.00		0.00		-277.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-937.59		0.00		0.00		-937.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-757.24		52.45		-275.11		-979.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-28.12		0.00		0.00		-28.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1055.65		0.00		0.00		-1055.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1625.34		104.9		-52.45		1677.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-365		0.00		0.00		-365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		365		0.00		0.00		365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		780		0.00		0.00		780		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60502.47		-230000		-169497.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-45688.83		45688.83		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-110216.76		-110216.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-207749.2		207749.2		-227915.75		-227915.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		353051		-3158687.1		-2805636.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13667		-160947.36		-147280.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7663.38		-34196.45		-26533.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1374.95		-1374.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2922		-48407.74		-45485.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		444		-3859.98		-3415.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0		-96993.38		-96993.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-161984.16		-161984.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1900.43		-1900.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43179		-94773		-51594		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-193822.85		-193822.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10433.48		-10433.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208517.87		-448504.91		-239987.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1128705.28		-1128705.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2308		-2308		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2187		-70215		-68028		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-210		-210		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9914.6		-9914.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-147292.54		-147292.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5077435.52000001		209858.59		-647178.19		4640115.92000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930C - Water Resource Agency - Change Fund		20		0.00		0.00		20		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-930P - Water Resource Agency - Petty Cash		80		0.00		0.00		80		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2927		0		-2927		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		146728.39		0		-146728.39		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		231462.65		0		-232242.08		-779.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11700		-2240.54		9459.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		0		40000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8324.9		0		8324.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		720		-121.5		598.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4823.11		-4823.11		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10097.22		-456.12		9641.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125905.25		-36972.3		88932.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		528.52		-131.13		397.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11395.1		0		11395.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38043.71		-9421.68		28622.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Encumbrance		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14000		-1822.95		12177.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		55989.33		-265537.81		-209548.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3066 - Other Fund Balance Reserves		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4241072.85		0.00		0.00		-4241072.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-12199.5		0.00		0.00		-12199.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		510584.22		-275892.33		234691.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1391.81		-696.34		695.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21054.8		-66.98		20987.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72.75		0		72.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11114.42		-2.07		11112.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3408.23		-0.48		3407.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5978.67		-1.34		5977.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73.33		0		73.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133.86		-10.1		123.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211.32		-12.92		198.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		857.51		-0.32		857.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		292.06		-0.1		291.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		727.24		0		727.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8551.35		0		8551.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40.44		-0.02		40.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34804.6		-296.02		34508.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1206.23		-629.13		577.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		443.2		-221.6		221.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14649.12		-9067.82		5581.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		670.9		-428.94		241.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47193.43		0		47193.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3624.13		0		3624.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31100.65		0		31100.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		779.7		0		779.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9641.71		-7401.17		2240.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11499		0		11499		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-500		500		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3281.01		-2754		527.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		338.78		-169.39		169.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243		-121.5		121.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1092		0		1092		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154.72		-154.72		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9711.22		-4862.11		4849.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1181.98		-590.99		590.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1389.1		-750.28		638.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43.8		-21.9		21.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.64		0		159.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3165.75		-3165.75		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6207.75		0		6207.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		163374.6		-122392.3		40982.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		286.56		-286.56		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		262.26		-131.13		131.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2748.26		-882.13		1866.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		730		-365		365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1217.18		-960.83		256.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7148.08		0		7148.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12713.57		-6891.21		5822.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5606.5		-2831.5		2775		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		-2		2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56829		0		56829		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		143852.72		-8368.05		135484.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16137.23		-8134.18		8003.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3645.9		-1822.95		1822.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-41141.72		142269.48		-100866.73		261.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-57230.12		326574.2		-314629.73		-45285.6500000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000001		8368.05		-143852.72		-135484.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-1300.48		0.00		0.00		-1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1300.48		0.00		0.00		1300.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1554.85		0.00		0.00		1554.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1451.11		0.00		0.00		-1451.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-277.67		0.00		0.00		-277.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-937.59		0.00		0.00		-937.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-979.9		202.69		-235.17		-1012.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-28.12		0.00		0.00		-28.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1055.65		0.00		0.00		-1055.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1677.79		0.00		0.00		1677.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		b-Z1 - Countywide Traffic Impact Fee Zone 1 - North County		-365		0.00		0.00		-365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2652 - Traffic Mitigation Fees		 -Sub not entered		365		0.00		0.00		365		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		780		0.00		0.00		780		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-169497.53		0.00		0.00		-169497.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-110216.76		110216.76		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-227915.75		227915.75		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4326.33		-9147.78		-4821.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2033.03		-2033.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-PASS - Passthrough Property Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2927		-20615		-17688		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116089.39		-226306.15		-110216.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3444.4		-3444.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5505 - Planning and Engineering Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30639		-30639		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-285		-285		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		111				111 - WRA Administration Fund				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		724369.32		546060.18		-622964.67		647464.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		11856.07		6255.51		-11856.07		6255.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2363		-2363		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		700		-700		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102195		-102195		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1850		-1850		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1052		-1052		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		435		-435		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109595		-109595		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-719894.65		0.00		0.00		-719894.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230053.81		-121381.08		108672.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2342.34		0		2342.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		406.05		-201.46		204.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25556.57		-172.95		25383.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4645.55		-135.09		4510.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1681.41		-30.99		1650.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1753.61		-5.56		1748.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108.69		-3.33		105.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133.68		0		133.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139.76		0		139.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		569.73		-1.92		567.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		182.97		-0.61		182.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5387.29		-2043.25		3344.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.07		-0.06		28.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22674.24		-4690.93		17983.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2446.16		-1223.08		1223.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18767.04		0		18767.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		764.04		0		764.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2993		0		2993		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9087		0		9087		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12387.52		-4904.99		7482.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		191.87		0		191.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		680.64		-340.32		340.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56.8		-28.4		28.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12199.21		0		12199.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4296.6		0		4296.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		561164		-280475		280689		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1531.29		-388.42		1142.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1609.16		-722.66		886.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6221.47		-1311.89		4909.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		831.25		-403.09		428.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		809.44		-404.72		404.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-10000		10000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		382.4		-191.2		191.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91794		0		91794		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		870		-435		435		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-214.23		299694.49		-303202.66		-3722.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4260.44		170170.87		-169329.8		-3419.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-2.9		0.00		0.00		-2.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-29.6		0.00		0.00		-29.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		32.5		118.4		-118.4		32.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-11856.07		11856.07		-6255.51		-6255.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30000		-30000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1217		-1217		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-328		-328		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32		-32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6941.33		-6941.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-489061.34		-489061.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8099.4		-16198.8		-8099.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		647464.83		1842808.17		-1931308.09		558964.910000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6255.51		6598.34		-6255.51		6598.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12892.54		-12892.54		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1200		-1200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271778		-271778		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4344.27		-4344.27		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1402		-1402		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		292616.81		-292616.81		0.0000000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-640323.06		0.00		0.00		-640323.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		278310.98		-151369.57		126941.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8779.25		0		8779.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		527.69		-256.65		271.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33084.49		-56.31		33028.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5394.15		-7.18		5386.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1992.96		-10.03		1982.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2175.4		-2.86		2172.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111.25		-0.31		110.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173.92		-0.45		173.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		182.23		-0.48		181.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		683.02		-4.05		678.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		225.29		-1.36		223.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3414.96		0		3414.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.92		-0.03		25.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23587.72		-2942.84		20644.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2093.44		-1048.1		1045.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18721.08		0		18721.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		759.96		0		759.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3802.04		0		3802.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7541		0		7541		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26125.59		-11193.47		14932.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		443.59		-317.73		125.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7274.4		-3637.2		3637.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138.72		0		138.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.01		0		15.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64.83		0		64.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.73		0		10.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4058.97		0		4058.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15721		0		15721		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		398.52		0		398.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1873787.98		-936700.49		937087.489999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1495.97		-754.45		741.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4507.51		-4122.36		385.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5902.04		-189.13		5712.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54.2		-27.1		27.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1854.52		0		1854.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		636.83		-316.31		320.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3091.14		-1545.57		1545.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-10000		10000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1471.09		0		1471.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		216.93		0		216.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		634.32		-317.16		317.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41193		0		41193		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2073.15		-2073.17		-0.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3722.4		967003.02		-970599.37		-7318.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3419.37		203691.29		-205118.46		-4846.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-658500		-658500		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-2.9		0.00		0.00		-2.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-29.6		0.00		0.00		-29.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		32.5		0.00		0.00		32.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-6255.51		6255.51		-6598.34		-6598.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30480		-30480		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1465.64		-1465.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-335.31		-335.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14		-14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33		-33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2480.98		-2480.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-489030.06		-489030.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		658500		-658500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		558964.91		3604519.32		-2882037.11		1281447.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6598.34		7882.22		-6598.34		7882.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1329642		-1329642		0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32500		-32500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117350		-117350		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4272.5		-4272.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		-3000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-6000		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1494764.5		-1494764.5		0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		111700.38		0.00		0.00		111700.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		527002.01		-342886.64		184115.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74057.9		0		74057.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34679.69		-17920.53		16759.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42803.75		-279.43		42524.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11168.54		-42.44		11126.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4053.46		-70.27		3983.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2865.51		-37.34		2828.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140.27		-2.43		137.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		209.16		-1.23		207.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		220.79		-1.3		219.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		769.87		-11.33		758.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		245.12		-3.64		241.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6465		0		6465		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.03		0		2.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33371.88		-2542.63		30829.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1886.8		-943.4		943.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1857.88		-928.94		928.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		232.46		-116.23		116.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16463.04		0		16463.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1100.04		0		1100.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5798		0		5798		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12376		0		12376		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1587728.8		-784898.62		802830.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14575.94		-7287.97		7287.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5998.3		-2999.15		2999.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		280.5		0		280.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.12		0		28.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1230.16		-615.08		615.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137.2		-21.76		115.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.42		0		28.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8320.2		0		8320.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20675.22		0		20675.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4547.03		0		4547.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1547609.8		-1210853.4		336756.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		741.52		-741.52		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7865.78		-5737.85		2127.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279.94		-139.97		139.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23151.2		-8638.07		14513.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.66		-3.83		3.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3667.5		0		3667.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6838.76		-3107.11		3731.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7697.38		-3848.69		3848.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-10000		10000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1563.72		0		1563.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		147.36		0		147.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1363.68		-681.84		681.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24315		0		24315		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1711.07		-1711.08		-0.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7318.75		1748561.33		-1743227.93		-1985.3499999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22296.75		-22296.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4846.54		371996.65		-381814.97		-14664.8599999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-658500		950000		-291500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-2.9		578.1		-1156.2		-581		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-29.6		0.00		0.00		-29.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		32.5		1156.2		-578.1		610.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-6598.34		6598.34		-7014.52		-7014.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31090		-31090		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10363		-10363		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-213.95		-213.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7.22		-7.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11181.68		-11181.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-513418.13		-513418.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2450000		-2450000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1281447.12		2503942.7		-2605272.66		1180117.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		595222.24		0		595222.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		7882.22		9994.37		-7882.22		9994.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		833325.35		-833325.35		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8382.75		-8382.75		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		842708.1		-842708.1		0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1243367.86		0.00		0.00		-1243367.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		404513.82		-297067.37		107446.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89449.62		0		89449.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		512.8		-232.23		280.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23276.5		-389.66		22886.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8192.26		0		8192.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2845.23		-8.6		2836.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1740.48		0		1740.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88.29		-0.98		87.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93.44		-0.22		93.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103.31		-0.24		103.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		427.28		-0.38		426.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134.47		-0.12		134.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5030		0		5030		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.1		0		0.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19183.33		-456.34		18726.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1232.45		-615.35		617.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24919		0		24919		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1805		0		1805		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7998		0		7998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12418		0		12418		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1419601.22		-672680.93		746920.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		414.4		-44.01		370.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		172.6		0		172.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38.66		0		38.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130.62		-15.4		115.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.43		0		16.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9296.14		0		9296.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8106.8		0		8106.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4211.44		0		4211.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165296.74		-6190.18		159106.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14486.64		-7243.33		7243.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11313.74		-316.42		10997.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.42		-2.71		2.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3020.43		0		3020.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		645.48		0		645.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1971.6		-985.8		985.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-10000		10000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1344		0		1344		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59.5		0		59.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		328588.1		-164294.05		164294.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1412.12		-706.06		706.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2451272		-1125272		1326000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66974		0		66974		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66914		-66914		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1432.54		-1432.63		-0.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1985.35		1965399.5		-1992160.21		-28746.0600000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-22296.75		22296.75		-293126.53		-293126.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-14664.86		251670.43		-243032.59		-6027.0199999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-581		0.00		0.00		-581		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-29.6		0.00		0.00		-29.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		610.6		0.00		0.00		610.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-484000		-484000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-7014.52		7014.52		-9994.37		-9994.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32333		-32333		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1714.49		-1714.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-377		-377		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25.53		-25.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35		-35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20879.78		-20879.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		484000		-1142500		-658500		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		867.7		-542350.95		-541483.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-303493		-303493		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29.13		0		29.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-987079		-987079		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1180117.16		1308672.26		-1099020.38		1389769.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		595222.24		0		-595222.24		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		9994.37		8046.17		-9994.37		8046.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		194493.41		-194493.41		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		194893.41		-194893.41		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-963439.79		0.00		0.00		-963439.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128438.98		-76916.53		51522.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9600		0		9600		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294.38		-177.23		117.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13271.37		-164.62		13106.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3019.83		-59		2960.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		890.27		-16.72		873.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		964.06		-27.74		936.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.89		0		32.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42.68		-7.59		35.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53.82		-9.33		44.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230.97		-6.69		224.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75.65		-2.14		73.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8057		0		8057		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.43		-0.01		9.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9591.06		-421.02		9170.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		321.31		-166.41		154.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5654		0		5654		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12876		-12149		727		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		744		0		744		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3624.47		0		3624.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		304356.58		-273171.66		31184.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		746.5		-536.44		210.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38.88		0		38.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.26		0		5.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.34		0		10.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.4		0		5.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1924.34		0		1924.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		311.5		0		311.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3193.52		0		3193.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		309		0		309		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		305.66		-152.83		152.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2734.52		-1367.26		1367.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11186.4		-2.76		11183.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.18		-3.09		3.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.08		-0.04		0.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		498.46		0		498.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		292.38		0		292.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-10000		10000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		694.62		0		694.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57		0		57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125062.58		-62531.29		62531.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		663.92		-331.96		331.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1384478		-892967		491511		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25299		0		25299		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2556.76		-751.62		1805.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-28746.06		938341.91		-909595.85		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-293126.53		293126.53		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6027.02		87544.3300000001		-81405.53		111.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-581		0.00		0.00		-581		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-29.6		0.00		0.00		-29.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		610.6		0.00		0.00		610.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-484000		484000		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-9994.37		9994.37		-8046.17		-8046.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-43193.34		-43193.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		484000		-968000		-484000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-556941.74		-556941.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111222.24		-202312.12		-91089.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1805.14		-1805.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1389769.04		38602.4099999999		-25054.64		1403316.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		8046.17		0		-8046.17		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1100		0		1100		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-1100		-1100		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-963439.79		0.00		0.00		-963439.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10814.35		-5998.03		4816.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.87		-3.3		2.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		467.07		-3.69		463.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206.71		-0.39		206.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67.31		-0.28		67.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73.31		-0.26		73.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.69		-0.17		1.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.75		-0.57		3.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.34		-0.76		4.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.74		-0.06		16.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.28		-0.02		6.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		344.02		0		344.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.63		-0.7		-0.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		819.56		-4.12		815.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36.08		-18.77		17.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1898.59		0		1898.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145.8		0		145.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		745.64		0		745.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.52		-2.26		2.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-10000		10000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		672.44		-336.22		336.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4850		0		4850		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		10336.22		-10336.22		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		111.78		6805.49		-6624.28		292.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-581		0.00		0.00		-581		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-29.6		0.00		0.00		-29.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		610.6		0.00		0.00		610.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-8046.17		8046.17		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13.04		-13.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38532.04		-38532.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		112				112 - Pajaro Levee				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29.15		0.00		0.00		29.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		-187.36		0.00		0.00		-187.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-43		0.00		0.00		-43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-78.54		0.00		0.00		-78.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-4.66		0.00		0.00		-4.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		284.41		0.00		0.00		284.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29.15		0.00		0.00		29.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		-187.36		0.00		0.00		-187.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-43		0.00		0.00		-43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-78.54		0.00		0.00		-78.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-4.66		0.00		0.00		-4.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		284.41		0.00		0.00		284.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29.15		0		-29.15		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		-187.36		187.36		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-43		43		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-78.54		78.54		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-4.66		4.66		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		284.41		0		-284.41		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		113				113 - County-Wide Services				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-7.86		0.00		0.00		-7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		7.86		0.00		0.00		7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-7.86		0.00		0.00		-7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		7.86		0.00		0.00		7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-7.86		0.00		0.00		-7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		7.86		0.00		0.00		7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-7.86		0.00		0.00		-7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		7.86		0.00		0.00		7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-7.86		0.00		0.00		-7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		7.86		0.00		0.00		7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-7.86		0.00		0.00		-7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		114				114 - Water Resources - Zone # 2				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		7.86		0.00		0.00		7.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-7		0.00		0.00		-7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		51.84		0.00		0.00		51.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-78.81		0.00		0.00		-78.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-48.44		0.00		0.00		-48.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		82.41		0.00		0.00		82.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-7		0.00		0.00		-7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		51.84		0.00		0.00		51.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-78.81		0.00		0.00		-78.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-48.44		0.00		0.00		-48.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		82.41		0.00		0.00		82.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-7		7		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		51.84		0		-51.84		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-78.81		78.81		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-48.44		48.44		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		82.41		0		-82.41		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		115				115 - Water Resources - Zone # 2A				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3176388.16		5248061.16		-5403003.52		3021445.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		13248.88		9091.49		-10128.88		12211.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		247825.62		287684.58		-247825.62		287684.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150691.66		-150691.66		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9987.21		-9987.21		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34597.32		-34597.32		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1660		-1660		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400		-400		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		800		-800		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11026		-11026		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1810105.7		-1841010.17		-30904.4700000007		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6354		-6354		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6250		-6250		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4662.5		-4662.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6880.52		-6880.52		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126203.69		-126203.69		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17478		-17478		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-30904.47		2218001.07		-2187096.6		0.0000000023		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2573586.02		210000		0		-2363586.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-125000		0.00		0.00		-125000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-210000		0		-210000		-420000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2873217.87		-1548272.22		1324945.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90720.81		0		90720.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23036.96		-13607.9		9429.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		339278.26		-1011.63		338266.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12647.4		0		12647.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56051.85		-270.38		55781.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20953.96		-99.08		20854.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22452.71		-195.3		22257.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1208.36		-3.43		1204.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1441.79		-19.09		1422.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1520.92		-20.15		1500.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7308.88		-63.89		7244.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2465.64		-22.18		2443.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43470.96		0		43470.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		275.44		-5.59		269.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		249435.42		-32818.22		216617.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15828.92		-8026.96		7801.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3259.15		-1544.66		1714.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5855.29		-3055.42		2799.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243972		0		243972		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9927		0		9927		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38906		0		38906		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97550.84		-67.2		97483.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271558.92		-201396.71		70162.2099999996		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3163.53		-1673.34		1490.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3060		-1530		1530		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96149.8700000001		-46702.48		49447.3900000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10880.92		-5440.46		5440.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4364.75		-2196.72		2168.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1064.72		-1042.76		21.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		524.28		-262.14		262.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		282.24		-141.12		141.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		972.27		-354.98		617.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38		-40		-2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		340317.26		0		340317.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1498		0		1498		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14972		-7532.49		7439.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		265768		-114370.8		151397.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13615.42		0		13615.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5715		-1846		3869		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1890972.53		-991195.07		899777.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1611.9		-370.76		1241.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9624.57		-4793.26		4831.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		459610.11		-208136.12		251473.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6144.71		-3239.86		2904.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53380.04		-27499.12		25880.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127107.88		-63553.94		63553.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		660913		0		660913		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22466.93		-22466.93		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		259762.58		-46611.54		213151.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34956		-17478		17478		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-195742.26		1709554.8		-1724213.74		-210401.199999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-18078.97		29073.72		-14536.86		-3542.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-86947.35		-86947.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-38698.6		2104968.87		-2129975.8		-63705.5300000007		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22466.93		-22466.93		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2221.78		0.00		0.00		2221.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-331.62		16.38		-32.76		-348		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-474.38		1.99		-3.98		-476.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-480.92		0.00		0.00		-480.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-42.09		0.19		-0.38		-42.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-116.86		2.03		-4.06		-118.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-1212.59		534.99		-1094.08		-1771.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-559.08		0.00		0.00		-559.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-72.76		0.00		0.00		-72.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1347.77		0.00		0.00		-1347.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		2215.44		1249		-833.18		2631.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		820		-410		410		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-300		-300		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-3200		3200		-9910		-9910		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-242051.49		242051.49		-276499.67		-276499.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14150		-92541		-78391		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23660.65		-23660.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3416.02		-258923.95		-255507.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4750 - Royalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-462290.33		-462290.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5774.13		-3841330.13		-3835556		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5475 - Legal Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-825		-825		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2832.86		-13429.44		-10596.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		550		-1325.08		-775.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105292.2		-510584.4		-405292.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3021445.8		5681461		-5358213.5		3344693.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		12211.49		3347.6		-12211.49		3347.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55816.33		-14088.32		41728.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14185.91		0		14185.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		287684.58		280600.05		-287684.58		280600.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244104.24		0		244104.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		255397.62		0		255397.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56843.06		-56843.06		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13640.18		-13640.18		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4744		-4744		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7678.92		-7678.92		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1915.93		-1915.93		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400		-400		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2816039.89		-2816039.89		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52566.92		-52566.92		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8174		-8174		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7812.5		-7812.5		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7880.52		-7880.52		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45087.49		-45087.49		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3022783.41		-3022783.41		-0.0000000009		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2125081.3		105000		0		-2020081.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-125000		0.00		0.00		-125000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-420000		0		-105000		-525000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3221156.59		-1779884.05		1441272.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107163.76		-458.11		106705.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9412.42		-4543.95		4868.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		404266.43		-608.93		403657.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11222.52		0		11222.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66835.87		-180.45		66655.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23260.99		-616.41		22644.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23833.41		-261		23572.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1297.41		-12.44		1284.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1607.63		-9.69		1597.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1695.96		-10.2		1685.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7625.18		-95.75		7529.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2520.01		-30.32		2489.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1125.36		0		1125.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44399.04		0		44399.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		291.46		-8.89		282.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		293257.83		-30997.66		262260.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17372.06		-8712.16		8659.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		825.43		-497.63		327.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4395.3		-2271.78		2123.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243366.96		0		243366.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9876.96		0		9876.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49428.76		0		49428.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125822.64		0		125822.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48781.95		-23715.21		25066.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9959.8		-4429.98		5529.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-250		250		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52883.5		-21528.2		31355.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		850		-425		425		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6979.62		-3143.69		3835.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24774		-12387		12387		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3578.74		-1662.81		1915.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130.58		-65.29		65.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2843.76		0		2843.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		499.47		-66		433.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1798.8		-826.97		971.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1494.76		-747.38		747.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1428.68		-49.8		1378.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		262.31		-262.31		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38		0		38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		220.08		0		220.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		411924.88		0		411924.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4683		0		4683		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18720.3		0		18720.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22988.58		-4.78		22983.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7813		-4743		3070		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1633210.75		-772882.54		860328.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1611.89		-870.38		741.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78851.3899999999		-73693.11		5158.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		501006.43		-220953.54		280052.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16772.92		-8386.46		8386.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38017.8		0		38017.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16296.51		-7799.24		8497.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62677.3799999999		-30998.11		31679.2699999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30155.24		0		30155.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4448.74		0		4448.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128417		-64208.5		64208.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		296587		0		296587		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-86947		-86947		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15599.76		-15599.76		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160303.79		-222432.5		-62128.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37609.46		-37609.46		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86947		0		86947		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-210401.2		1530446.65		-1584855.27		-264809.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3542.11		7480.3		-3740.15		198.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-86947.35		86947.35		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-63705.53		2431635.69		-2449351.21		-81421.0499999952		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15599.76		-15599.76		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2221.78		0.00		0.00		2221.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-348		8.53		-17.06		-356.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-476.37		58.85		-117.7		-535.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-480.92		0.00		0.00		-480.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-42.28		0.00		0.00		-42.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-118.89		0		-0.15		-119.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-1771.68		178.82		-333.54		-1926.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-559.08		0.00		0.00		-559.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-72.76		0.00		0.00		-72.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1347.77		0.00		0.00		-1347.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		2631.26		810.6		-391.81		3050.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		397698.05		-397698.05		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		410		0.00		0.00		410		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-300		600		-300		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-9910		9910		-800		-800		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31887.65		-31887.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-276499.67		276499.67		-278352.58		-278352.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-508747.02		-508747.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11120		-119715		-108595		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12169.63		-12169.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29425.31		-29425.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		365298.9		-362934.45		2364.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32359.01		-263811.17		-231452.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4750 - Royalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-608859.77		-608859.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45975.97		-115333.82		-69357.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11184.91		-3950523.87		-3939338.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1941.49		-11343.85		-9402.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-300000		-300000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		255936.72		-255936.72		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3344693.3		17005898.61		-8442125.87999999		11908466.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3347.6		3320.29		-3347.6		3320.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		41728.01		279382.63		-41728.01		279382.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		14185.91		0		-6836.18		7349.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		280600.05		284116.45		-280600.05		284116.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		244104.24		5140.81		-5581.38		243663.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		255397.62		0		-249530.65		5866.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		181301.18		-181301.18		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52000		-52000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43615.84		-43615.84		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12477.5		-12477.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3700		-3700		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4892.5		-4892.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3400.94		-3400.94		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3837.5		-3837.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5466810.86		-5466810.86		0.0000000037		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4140		-4140		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56100		-56100		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45421		-45421		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13300.52		-13300.52		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154838.8		-154838.8		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32728.81		-32728.81		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12459.96		-12459.96		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122142.1		-122142.1		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6223667.51		-6223667.51		-0.0000000028		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2368478.48		105000		0		-2263478.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-125000		0.00		0.00		-125000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-525000		0		-105000		-630000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4078588.31		-2276361.96		1802226.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92901.99		-1451.22		91450.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70402.72		-35258.53		35144.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		440507.84		-754.57		439753.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5554.32		0		5554.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84910.82		-304.48		84606.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28541.68		-578.82		27962.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27407.82		-0.07		27407.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1486		-13.2		1472.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1874.78		0		1874.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1977.59		0		1977.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7647.97		-66.27		7581.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2487.85		-21.47		2466.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1136.28		0		1136.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65658.96		0		65658.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.3		0		26.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		335740.82		-27646.45		308094.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21569.7		-10784.85		10784.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5001.32		-2424.2		2577.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4067.76		-2064.65		2003.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3001.6		-1500.8		1500.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167205		0		167205		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11175		0		11175		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58885		0		58885		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129982.04		0		129982.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		183971.34		-53816.44		130154.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		688.88		-344.44		344.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113152.2		-55236.37		57915.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		415		-180		235		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110637.02		-53595.55		57041.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3885		0		3885		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23381.62		-11710.95		11670.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15837.36		-7918.68		7918.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3819.7		-1978.73		1840.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		678.66		-335.81		342.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2848.86		0		2848.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		368.23		-71.25		296.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		548.42		-274.21		274.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13136.32		-6568.16		6568.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9661.74		-4401		5260.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		274.88		-137.44		137.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		992.72		-20.65		972.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1110.3		-555.15		555.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43		0		43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288.76		0		288.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109704.99		-1137.44		108567.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4728		0		4728		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15310.88		0		15310.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		270		-135		135		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18246.61		0		18246.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6925.5		-1994		4931.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5400406.27		-2603476.56		2796929.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		741.51		-741.51		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100410.52		-7014.44		93396.0800000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1114.36		-557.18		557.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		568555.04		-261625.28		306929.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2573.14		-1286.57		1286.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37248.79		0		37248.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84770.82		-61546.17		23224.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101946.01		-49211.4		52734.6100000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149027.8		-71374.4		77653.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32056.86		0		32056.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3019.98		0		3019.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130970.32		-65485.16		65485.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		246952		0		246952		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23317.65		-23317.65		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32001		-32001		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61871.7		-30935.85		30935.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24919.92		-24919.92		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		215071.04		-215071.03		0.0100000004		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-264809.82		3767847.82000001		-4082671.51		-579633.509999997		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		198.04		53045.48		-53045.48		198.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19243.8		-19243.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-81421.05		2945571.23		-2969154.03		-105003.850000004		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23317.65		-23317.65		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		39.81		-39.81		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2221.78		0.00		0.00		2221.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-356.53		470.06		-940.12		-826.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-535.22		416.66		-833.32		-951.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-480.92		0.00		0.00		-480.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-42.28		0.00		0.00		-42.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-119.04		0.15		-0.15		-119.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-1926.4		603.61		-1434.18		-2756.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-559.08		0.00		0.00		-559.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-72.76		0.00		0.00		-72.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1347.77		0.00		0.00		-1347.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		3050.05		2717.19		-1226.86		4540.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0		585941.86		-580588.87		5352.9900000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		410		0.00		0.00		410		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-6163000		-6163000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-800		800		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-31887.65		31887.65		-257207.75		-257207.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-278352.58		278352.58		-282395.17		-282395.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-508747.02		235387.02		0		-273360		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1050		-145170		-144120		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-69696.41		-69696.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17239.4		-17239.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		519723.7		-730968.65		-211244.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		298522.22		-528327.86		-229805.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4750 - Royalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-582468.1		-582468.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6724753.92		-7194216.19		-469462.269999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13649.79		-4177624.98		-4163975.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2547.6		-15176.2		-12628.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-39.81		-39.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600000		-4236162		-3636162		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11908466.03		8490764.9		-10973069.92		9426161.00999998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3320.29		3020.01		-3320.29		3020.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		279382.63		518959.57		-279382.63		518959.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		7349.73		0		-7161.98		187.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		284116.45		329104.02		-284116.45		329104.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		243663.67		0		-249531.9		-5868.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		5866.97		0.00		0.00		5866.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		709294.28		-709294.28		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271540.69		-271540.69		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3500		-3500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7585		-7585		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1880		-1880		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3007751.53		-3007751.53		0.0000000005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15695.46		-15695.46		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13000		-13000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47000		-47000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25000		-25000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22583.44		-22583.44		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72760		-72760		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81208.74		-81208.74		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23631.7		-23631.7		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3700		-3700		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		260105.25		-260105.25		-0.0000000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4566736.09		-4566736.09		0.0000000009		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4302887.59		105000		0		-4197887.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-125000		0.00		0.00		-125000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-630000		0		-105000		-735000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4440282.95		-2521981.99		1918300.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75955.07		0		75955.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21438.01		-10758.43		10679.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		641437.96		-6973.78		634464.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4003.2		0		4003.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101966.76		-99.03		101867.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29191.58		-107.83		29083.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29410.73		-4.63		29406.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1547.56		-1.53		1546.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1873.16		-20.28		1852.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2072.8		-21.53		2051.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7368.36		-95.36		7273		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2373.01		-30.11		2342.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1394.16		0		1394.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74084		0		74084		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.41		0		1.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		312703.46		-8875.4		303828.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18042.99		-9061.31		8981.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		631.95		-265.1		366.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4640.39		-2289.31		2351.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		886.28		-443.14		443.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217760		0		217760		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15774		0		15774		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69890		0		69890		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206722.36		-9608		197114.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1509933.42		-622491.93		887441.489999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		295329.44		-149554.37		145775.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		411		-233		178		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70430.96		-36844.91		33586.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3885		-3885		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12032.74		-6899.33		5133.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15170		-7585		7585		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3463.32		-1813.5		1649.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		614.63		-404.21		210.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2220.24		0		2220.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		497.28		0		497.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		327.8		-163.9		163.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12062.42		-6031.21		6031.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42532.86		-21768.73		20764.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4877.56		-2438.78		2438.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2091.36		-403.7		1687.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5423.5		-2711.75		2711.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211.52		0		211.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		131238		0		131238		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4566		0		4566		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23085.7		0		23085.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101861.5		0		101861.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4505.5		-4171.5		334		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4919977.44		-2539149.74		2380827.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43048.08		-17927.63		25120.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		596216.53		-230136.01		366080.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22703.51		-11322.59		11380.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.46		-3.73		3.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38852.94		0		38852.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102537.91		-67818.18		34719.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97871.73		-50973.7		46898.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101343		-53811		47532		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74359.17		0		74359.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7458.73		0		7458.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121004.6		-60502.3		60502.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		861512		0		861512		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		874388.28		-874388.28		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67314.02		-52808.06		14505.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47263.38		-23631.69		23631.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		552623.290000001		-435447.84		117175.450000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38302.1		-19151.05		19151.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		900000		0		900000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-579633.51		4190497.9		-4227182.57		-616318.180000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		198.04		59387.42		-59387.42		198.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-19243.8		19243.8		-235724.96		-235724.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-105003.85		2716607.6		-2722778.25		-111174.499999997		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13649.28		-13649.28		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		7585		-7585		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2221.78		0.00		0.00		2221.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-826.59		52.2		-104.4		-878.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-951.88		58.75		-117.5		-1010.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-480.92		0.00		0.00		-480.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-42.28		0.00		0.00		-42.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-119.04		0.00		0.00		-119.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2756.97		1553.77		-2880.58		-4083.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-559.08		0.00		0.00		-559.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-72.76		0.00		0.00		-72.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1347.77		0.00		0.00		-1347.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		4540.38		2943.27		-1616.86		5866.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5352.99		316741.16		-300854.88		21239.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		410		0.00		0.00		410		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-6163000		270265		0		-5892735		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-499119.87		-499119.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-257207.75		257207.75		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-282395.17		282395.17		-326407.37		-326407.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-273360		216474.97		0		-56885.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		238		-137818		-137580		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-211552.11		-211552.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4398.52		-4398.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15228.11		-234997.61		-219769.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		270847.54		-487322.51		-216474.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4750 - Royalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-614071.04		-614071.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		778502.5		-1719371.73		-940869.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1721.28		-4322807.54		-4321086.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3320.29		-14559.47		-11239.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-7585		-7585		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		597		0		597		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-821214		-821214		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-117175.31		-117175.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9426161.01		9565500.57000001		-10021466.35		8970195.22999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3020.01		2801.36		-3020.01		2801.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		518959.57		401914.73		-536668.65		384205.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		187.75		0.00		0.00		187.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		329104.02		345857.85		-329104.02		345857.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		-5868.23		0.00		0.00		-5868.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		5866.97		0.00		0.00		5866.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		726399.54		-726399.54		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61000		-61000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9175.65		-9175.65		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9083.5		-9083.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2060		-2060		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3096378.83		-3096378.83		-0.0000000005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27152.8		-27152.8		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18768.2		-18768.2		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47000		-47000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29771.24		-29771.24		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19048.09		-19048.09		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		249093.4		-249093.4		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178311.98		-178311.98		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		226000		-226000		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4699243.23		-4699243.23		-0.0000000019		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1700407.02		105000		0		-1595407.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-125000		125000		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-735000		0		-230000		-965000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4877471.14		-2778814.89		2098656.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60120		0		60120		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11783.96		-6020.05		5763.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		809528.4		-168566.14		640962.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129.24		0		129.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112511.76		-2815.65		109696.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31894.72		-726.12		31168.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33666.74		-866.21		32800.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1349.93		-11.53		1338.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2017.62		-127.46		1890.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2542.77		-160.28		2382.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8061.31		-218.3		7843.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2602.92		-72.45		2530.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1371.6		0		1371.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70406		0		70406		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		359.93		-9.71		350.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		356513.19		-12331.2		344181.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18864.12		-9460.07		9404.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		290.81		-272.74		18.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4623.23		-2253.52		2369.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4833.85		-2308.01		2525.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		330559		0		330559		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		293262		0		293262		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3658		0		3658		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		283358.08		-10232.1		273125.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		579749.85		-569932.86		9816.9899999998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9050.91		-4373.98		4676.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		560		-280		280		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73231.88		-43572.54		29659.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18167		-9083.5		9083.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3554.07		-1798.5		1755.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		410.34		-391.92		18.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2060.41		0		2060.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		376.83		-49.02		327.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7817.58		-3908.79		3908.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		733.84		-366.92		366.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1705.79		-578.92		1126.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8554.82		-4277.41		4277.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86		0		86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		286.62		0		286.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126949.74		0		126949.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6579		0		6579		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29041.05		0		29041.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57148.03		0		57148.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1230		-615		615		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5268501.44		-2842803.4		2425698.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3311.36		-1655.68		1655.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22010.56		-26117.01		-4106.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		626553.81		-245942.27		380611.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88974.29		-44642.58		44331.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.16		-2.08		2.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26418.61		0		26418.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101108.7		-81201.11		19907.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106801.03		-54267.38		52533.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		385770.8		-159370.4		226400.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79200.28		0		79200.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8388.3		0		8388.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123462.16		-61731.08		61731.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		256943		0		256943		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24960		-24960		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-57587.15		-57587.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211255.21		-115203.13		96052.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		437239.17		-341566.37		95672.8000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-616318.18		4885615.49		-4666266.21		-396968.900000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		198.04		0.00		0.00		198.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-235724.96		235724.96		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-111174.5		3099061.17		-3014943.84		-27057.1700000027		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24960		-24960		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		2200		-2200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2221.78		0.00		0.00		2221.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-878.79		0.00		0.00		-878.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1010.63		0.00		0.00		-1010.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-480.92		0.00		0.00		-480.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-42.28		0.00		0.00		-42.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-119.04		5.91		-11.82		-124.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-4083.78		651.07		-1302.14		-4734.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-559.08		0.00		0.00		-559.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-72.76		0.00		0.00		-72.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1347.77		0.00		0.00		-1347.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		5866.79		1563.74		-781.87		6648.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		21239.27		1606414.2		-1627433.76		219.7100000004		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		410		0.00		0.00		410		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-5892735		1389148.79		0		-4503586.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-499119.87		499119.87		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-213381.96		-213381.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-326407.37		326407.37		-343745.6		-343745.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-56885.03		58626.6		0		1741.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2020		-141500.95		-139480.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-296126.27		-296126.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-498169.73		-498169.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288305.37		-346931.97		-58626.6000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4750 - Royalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-786699.02		-786699.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		750050.61		-3516468.5		-2766417.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2696.65		-4476899.34		-4474202.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3020.01		-14065.94		-11045.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-2200		-2200		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10077.1		-10077.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-850000		-850000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-95672.8		-95672.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8970195.23000001		406776.86		-2380486.86		6996485.23000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2801.36		0		-2801.36		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		384205.65		0		-170823.69		213381.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		187.75		0.00		0.00		187.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		345857.85		0		-345857.85		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		-5868.23		0.00		0.00		-5868.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		5866.97		0.00		0.00		5866.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		545000		-6794.07		538205.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42650		-40649.6		2000.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25361.97		0		25361.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12275		-12275		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2060		-348.92		1711.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5400		-5346.17		53.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1369500		-173595.62		1195904.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16987.2		-10331.2		6656		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12000		-2250		9750		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8049.09		-2740.74		5308.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12500		-708.13		11791.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50942.8		0		50942.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102194		0		102194		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Encumbrance		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		226000		-40416.43		185583.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000003		295455.88		-2430920.06		-2135464.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1595407.02		0.00		0.00		-1595407.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-965000		0.00		0.00		-965000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1094574.29		-602814.76		491759.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2084.13		-1185.17		898.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45882.66		-60.29		45822.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66.69		0		66.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24478.51		-11.21		24467.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7109.57		-2.62		7106.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7932.4		-8.67		7923.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170.05		0		170.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		378.73		-10.69		368.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		597.03		-13.38		583.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1870.24		-2.08		1868.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		599.14		-0.66		598.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		666.64		0		666.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55558.75		0		55558.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78.02		-0.09		77.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87616.17		-76.19		87539.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3332.11		-1727.75		1604.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1022.14		-742.89		279.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217.83		-217.83		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		331941.8		0		331941.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		446303.39		0		446303.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3668.4		0		3668.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		714.72		0		714.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36433.32		-29537.89		6895.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2058.73		-1180.84		877.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4226.27		-3385.54		840.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24550		-12275		12275		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		914.15		-512.2		401.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48.26		-24.13		24.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10692.34		-5346.17		5346.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93.5		-46.75		46.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135.5		-67.75		67.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		174.8		-87.4		87.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3181.75		0		3181.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		570533.63		-431938.01		138595.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		828		-496.8		331.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26819.22		-13814.22		13005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		240.06		-120.03		120.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16289.66		-11116.58		5173.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23231.04		-13306.32		9924.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67030		-67030		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128516.84		-64258.42		64258.4200000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		143405		0		143405		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80832.86		-40416.43		40416.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-396968.9		696131.92		-299163.02		-0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		198.04		0.00		0.00		198.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-27057.17		699561.18		-677506.2		-5002.1899999998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		2221.78		0.00		0.00		2221.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-878.79		0.00		0.00		-878.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1010.63		0.00		0.00		-1010.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-480.92		0.00		0.00		-480.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-42.28		0.00		0.00		-42.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-124.95		0.00		0.00		-124.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-4734.85		0.00		0.00		-4734.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-559.08		0.00		0.00		-559.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-72.76		0.00		0.00		-72.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-1347.77		0.00		0.00		-1347.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		6648.66		427.14		-213.57		6862.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		219.71		219.71		-439.42		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		410		0.00		0.00		410		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-4503586.21		0.00		0.00		-4503586.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-213381.96		213381.96		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-343745.6		343745.6		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		1741.57		0.00		0.00		1741.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18720		-18720		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-199707.89		-199707.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4670.1		-4670.1		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-4750 - Royalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170823.69		-384205.65		-213381.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2112.25		-8518.38		-6406.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2801.36		-2801.36		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		116				116 - Dam Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		117				117 - Water Resources - Zone # 3				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		118				118 - Water Resources - Zone # 5				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		565.2		0.00		0.00		565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-565.2		0.00		0.00		-565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		565.2		0.00		0.00		565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-565.2		0.00		0.00		-565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		565.2		0.00		0.00		565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-565.2		0.00		0.00		-565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		565.2		0.00		0.00		565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-565.2		0.00		0.00		-565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		565.2		0.00		0.00		565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-565.2		0.00		0.00		-565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		565.2		0.00		0.00		565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		119				119 - Water Resources - Zone # 6				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-565.2		0.00		0.00		-565.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		120				120 - Water Resources - Zone # 7				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		220640.63		96255.86		-97712.2099999999		219184.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3070.1		3749.7		-3070.1		3749.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		721		-721		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300		-300		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		773		-773		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		710.5		-710.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2504.5		-2504.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-219258.46		0.00		0.00		-219258.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46614.45		-24081.77		22532.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84.79		0		84.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		480.18		-242.29		237.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5990.07		-3.69		5986.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1009.47		-2.28		1007.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		326.01		-0.56		325.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		343.61		-4.17		339.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.29		-0.08		25.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.75		0		24.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33.48		0		33.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115.71		-1.44		114.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36.28		-0.45		35.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2136.17		-1021.13		1115.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.81		-0.14		2.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4770.66		-793.54		3977.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		352.28		-180.64		171.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6255.96		0		6255.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		255		0		255		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		998		0		998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3029		0		3029		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		441.84		-220.92		220.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2823.54		-1411.77		1411.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4066.4		0		4066.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1433		-659		774		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		816.52		-194.21		622.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4671.25		-1736		2935.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		323.23		-148		175.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36717		0		36717		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-74.09		4369.9		-4755.23		-459.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1308.08		36183.43		-35501.6		-626.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-3070.1		3070.1		-3749.7		-3749.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13000		-13000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-450		-450		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-125		-125		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-400		-400		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15		-15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1951.54		-1951.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73673.48		-73673.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2699.8		-5399.6		-2699.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		219184.28		92718.67		-72857.5600000001		239045.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3749.7		5153.36		-3749.7		5153.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		721		-721		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300		-300		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139		-139		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1440.59		-1440.59		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1160.5		-1160.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3761.09		-3761.09		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-218098.61		0.00		0.00		-218098.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41532.66		-21645.86		19886.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		690.87		0		690.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		261.05		-125.63		135.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5601.01		-41.29		5559.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		976.29		-3.59		972.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294.35		-1.74		292.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		379.72		-1.43		378.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.21		-0.4		15.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29.01		-0.22		28.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.1		-0.24		29.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115.18		-2.64		112.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40.05		-0.91		39.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1137.96		0		1137.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.55		-0.02		4.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5333.96		-863.33		4470.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		350.78		-176.08		174.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6240.96		0		6240.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252.96		0		252.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1267.36		0		1267.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3770		0		3770		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1605.56		-802.78		802.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69.36		0		69.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.5		0		7.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.42		0		32.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.37		0		5.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2029.48		0		2029.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		461		-139		322		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		798.86		-428.1		370.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2553.17		-2223.69		329.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1465.04		-6.25		1458.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7043.2		-3521.6		3521.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		927.26		0		927.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		426.65		-216.21		210.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		735.42		0		735.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108.52		0		108.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16477		0		16477		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1173.48		-1173.42		0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-459.42		6130.8		-6190.96		-519.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-626.25		33122.35		-33379.66		-883.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-3749.7		3749.7		-5153.36		-5153.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13208		-13208		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-458		-458		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-127		-127		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-407		-407		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16		-16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3353		-3353		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-957.53		-957.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73887		-73887		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		239045.39		103947.57		-54647.6800000001		288345.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5153.36		5568.35		-5153.36		5568.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		721		-721		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		721		-721		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-237642.25		0.00		0.00		-237642.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42536.91		-22794.99		19741.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		915.42		-458.13		457.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4050.98		-18.34		4032.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		827.06		-0.88		826.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		292.8		-14.18		278.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		330.77		-1.33		329.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.04		-0.03		16.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.52		0		15.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.79		0		15.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94.93		-2.75		92.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.13		-0.91		29.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1730.04		0		1730.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.18		0		0.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4690.43		-649.92		4040.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		441.94		-220.97		220.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4404.96		0		4404.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294		0		294		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1551		0		1551		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2896		0		2896		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75.05		0		75.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.52		0		7.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.07		0		25.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.61		0		7.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2226.26		0		2226.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		191		0		191		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370.76		-370.76		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123.27		-978.8		-855.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1572.01		0		1572.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38.26		-19.13		19.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		981.33		0		981.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		461.12		-25.55		435.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		781.91		0		781.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73.57		0		73.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6506		0		6506		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		855.53		-855.48		0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-519.58		519.58		0		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-883.56		32271.73		-32156.1800000001		-768.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3494.5		-3494.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-5153.36		5153.36		-5568.35		-5568.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13472		-13472		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-467		-467		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-102.19		-102.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.46		-3.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16		-16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4805.04		-4805.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-80593.85		-80593.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-3494.5		-3494.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		288345.28		140900.8		-124669.42		304576.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5568.35		5511.48		-5568.35		5511.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-287577.27		0.00		0.00		-287577.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45131.51		-23119.1		22012.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		511.9		0		511.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		743.39		-375.26		368.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6459.7		-24.19		6435.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1115.1		0		1115.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		311.08		0		311.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		495.75		0		495.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.48		0		19.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.7		0		17.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.55		0		19.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125.72		0		125.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40.45		0		40.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1710		0		1710		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5080.05		-190.65		4889.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		333.87		-166.57		167.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2016		0		2016		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		146		0		146		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		647		0		647		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4139		0		4139		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59.42		0		59.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13.31		0		13.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34.37		0		34.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.66		0		5.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3200.31		0		3200.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155		0		155		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14486.64		-7243.32		7243.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3712.38		-17.67		3694.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12786.09		-11622.43		1163.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1039.82		0		1039.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		423.77		0		423.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2158.54		0		2158.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		227.95		0		227.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23057		0		23057		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23036		-23036		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7806.54		-4085.67		3720.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11875.82		-11875.82		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-768.01		32170.39		-32270.91		-868.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		10581.54		-10581.54		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-5568.35		5568.35		-5511.48		-5511.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14010		-14010		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-485		-485		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-136		-136		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-431		-431		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16		-16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6004.51		-6004.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-86221.57		-86221.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		7087.04		-3592.54		3494.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.56		0		14.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3721.03		-3721.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		304576.66		116143.22		-47027.92		373691.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5511.48		6612.05		-5511.48		6612.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-303708.13		0.00		0.00		-303708.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27915.16		-14270.29		13644.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		148.11		-77.85		70.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8072		-45.91		8026.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		644.72		-20		624.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		187.34		-6.12		181.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		250.74		-9.36		241.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.85		0		10.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.83		-1.72		14.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20.18		-1.71		18.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64.93		-2.29		62.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22.84		-1.18		21.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		652		0		652		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.44		-0.03		2.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3162.46		-128.83		3033.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247.75		-125.24		122.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		457		0		457		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1042		-983		59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127		0		127		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3624.47		0		3624.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		995.06		-497.53		497.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55.2		0		55.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.28		0		4.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.41		0		8.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.4		0		4.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1564.84		0		1564.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153		0		153		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		305.66		-152.83		152.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.23		-0.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2072.26		-2.24		2070.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.43		-25.58		0.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.06		-0.03		0.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		405.34		0		405.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		237.75		0		237.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2158.53		0		2158.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		221.39		0		221.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6769		0		6769		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3847.85		-2379.92		1467.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		650.36		-650.36		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-868.53		20195.02		-19508.39		-181.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-5511.48		5511.48		-6612.05		-6612.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13741		-13741		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-476		-476		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-104		-104		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16		-16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12119.31		-12119.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-88643.08		-88643.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1467.93		-1467.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		373691.96		138.49		-11372.52		362457.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6612.05		0		-6612.05		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-303708.13		0.00		0.00		-303708.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8719.48		-4886.76		3832.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.8		-8.51		8.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		381.67		-12.45		369.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167.72		-0.15		167.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54.08		-0.79		53.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66.56		-0.08		66.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.28		-0.23		2.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.32		-1.01		3.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.19		-1.05		6.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.36		-0.02		16.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.29		0		5.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279.75		0		279.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.49		-0.59		-0.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		757.73		-1.42		756.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48.82		-25.53		23.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1543.91		0		1543.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118.56		0		118.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127.24		0		127.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.68		-1.84		1.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3682		0		3682		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-181.9		5692.43		-5458.69		51.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-6612.05		6612.05		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-63.21		-63.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		121				121 - Soledad Storm Drain				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1935934.12		1644290.54		-1504634.54		2075590.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		65769.54		74345.34		-65769.54		74345.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4333		-4333		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1800		-1800		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35931.39		-35931.39		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93190.45		-93016.9		173.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50344.97		-50344.97		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370		-370		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69349.11		-69349.11		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7350		-7350		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38722.95		-38722.95		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39302.4		-39302.4		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17791.41		-17791.41		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		358312.13		-358485.68		-173.5499999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1638433.55		0.00		0.00		-1638433.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-245158		0.00		0.00		-245158		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		875581.57		-476037.28		399544.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21953.08		0		21953.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5832.8		-3085.25		2747.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99666.16		-861.97		98804.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9728.76		0		9728.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16099.9		-192.55		15907.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5998.97		-69.43		5929.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9283.13		-312.22		8970.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		418.19		-0.32		417.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		480.47		-4.54		475.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		506.35		-4.83		501.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2995.82		-100.36		2895.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		992.94		-33.35		959.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16534.13		-2044.13		14490		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120.17		-4.18		115.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103090.2		-15919.63		87170.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6956.32		-3481.16		3475.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5906.12		-2725.91		3180.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.18		-3.09		3.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3450		-1650		1800		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81324		0		81324		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3309		0		3309		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12969		0		12969		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33693.6		0		33693.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50070.25		-25536.51		24533.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144678.69		-72607.33		72071.3599999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		980		-490		490		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20437.99		-9739.02		10698.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20		-10		10		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1946.3		-973.15		973.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		538.2		-278.8		259.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1320.9		-660.45		660.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1200.54		-600.27		600.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.9		-5.95		5.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60386.32		0		60386.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107.8		0		107.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3260		-680		2580		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117515.68		-59719.01		57796.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		801.14		-194.21		606.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17628.95		-8503.89		9125.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94788.13		-39790.62		54997.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31621.87		-16290.38		15331.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72236.09		-37692.91		34543.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		275380		0		275380		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35582.82		-17791.41		17791.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		975		-975		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-20161.32		295674.85		-287501.98		-11988.4500000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-17497.29		673504.85		-672834.42		-16826.8599999993		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-594.48		308.58		-602.82		-888.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		0.00		5.13		-10.26		-5.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-84.99		0.00		0.00		-84.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		662.56		929.78		-749.97		842.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-15600		0.00		0.00		-15600		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-64836.59		64836.59		-73246.59		-73246.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-300000		-300000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12000		-12000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4000		-4000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2500		-2500		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-400		-400		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17214.12		-17214.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		932.95		-1227001.98		-1226069.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-581.31		-581.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35097.4		-70194.8		-35097.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2075590.12		1625171.25		-1884999.76		1815761.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		74345.34		78453.98		-74345.34		78453.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1800		-1800		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31283.46		-31283.46		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		188239.22		-188239.22		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56248.5		-56248.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118.74		-118.74		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370		-370		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112078.13		-112078.13		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92596.28		-92596.28		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9407.51		-9407.51		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50302.4		-50302.4		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		385591.81		-385591.81		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-173.55		935536.049999999		-935536.05		-173.5500000005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1786805.54		0.00		0.00		-1786805.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-245158		0.00		0.00		-245158		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		945823.19		-553283.3		392539.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43192.98		-1621.65		41571.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4336.86		-2113.39		2223.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120979.92		-879.47		120100.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8632.68		0		8632.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17706.76		-156.15		17550.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6588.02		-78.99		6509.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9083.02		-31.69		9051.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		432.22		-6.64		425.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		462.71		-3.2		459.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		486.06		-3.37		482.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2772.23		-44.67		2727.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		919.08		-15.3		903.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		865.62		0		865.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14799.96		0		14799.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115.22		-1.86		113.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99832.49		-11179.48		88653.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6353.7		-3186.48		3167.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16446.23		-8319.92		8126.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3600		-1800		1800		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81122.04		0		81122.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3291.96		0		3291.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16476.6		0		16476.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42551.48		0		42551.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35961.57		-17433.99		18527.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		328244.12		-154145.87		174098.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-250		250		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185669.31		-87901.62		97767.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32171.12		-1999.4		30171.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		615		-307.5		307.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		479.8		-233.45		246.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		971.04		0		971.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105.04		0		105.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		485.56		-242.78		242.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		453.84		0		453.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75.15		0		75.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35812.62		0		35812.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1007.6		0		1007.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15175.62		-8537.81		6637.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		171290.5		-76305.6		94984.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		783.48		-412.72		370.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310643.32		-198998.02		111645.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51819.66		-16864.82		34954.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		775.48		-387.74		387.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12981.69		0		12981.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113258.73		-57065.02		56193.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102952.3		-48695.33		54256.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10296.9		0		10296.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1519.08		0		1519.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123579		0		123579		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		377388.66		-188694.33		188694.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43615		-43615		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15205.24		-15205.23		0.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-11988.45		796566.399999999		-868412.949999999		-83834.9999999995		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-16826.86		729516.38		-734907.83		-22218.3100000004		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0.00		0.42		-0.84		-0.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-888.72		275.84		-487.67		-1100.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-5.13		0.00		0.00		-5.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-84.99		0.00		0.00		-84.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		842.37		347.84		-134.92		1055.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-15600		15600		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-73246.59		73246.59		-77724.78		-77724.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-304800		-304800		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12192		-12192		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4064		-4064		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2540		-2540		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-407		-407		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7730.91		-7730.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1098.75		-1252615.12		-1251516.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15600		-15600		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1815761.61		1788457.64		-1937467.28000001		1666751.96999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		78453.98		87023.51		-78453.98		87023.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1800		-1800		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185218.03		-185218.03		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119286.48		-119286.48		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60667.68		-60667.68		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4500		-4500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307.5		-307.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370		-370		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137.87		-137.87		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1918.75		-1918.75		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155331.77		-155331.77		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5500		-5500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8698.05		-8698.05		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196897.48		-196897.48		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59876.96		-59876.96		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110000		-110000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-173.55		948010.569999999		-948010.57		-173.5500000007		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1464970.15		0.00		0.00		-1464970.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-245158		0.00		0.00		-245158		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1112704.56		-653037.67		459666.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25058.64		0		25058.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10852.43		-5724.38		5128.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125291.55		-930.53		124361.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4272.6		0		4272.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19512.6		-12.13		19500.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7523.65		-199.68		7323.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8948.53		-130.97		8817.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		456.91		-0.51		456.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		475.83		-0.92		474.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500.9		-0.97		499.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2469.16		-39.3		2429.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		818.11		-12.57		805.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		874.08		0		874.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21123.96		0		21123.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.92		0		10.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100271.84		-8739.04		91532.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12515.62		-6257.81		6257.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17552.88		-8730.38		8822.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3600		-1800		1800		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53793.96		0		53793.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3594.96		0		3594.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18945		0		18945		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40123.32		0		40123.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		291132.42		-132463.97		158668.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		176282.71		-94414.03		81868.6799999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400		-200		200		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26699.3		-18762.66		7936.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36617.15		-32475.1		4142.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		735		-367.5		367.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		447.54		-226.35		221.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		916.54		0		916.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91.88		0		91.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.76		-16.38		16.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5352.1		-2676.05		2676.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450.32		-225.16		225.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307.3		-0.6		306.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92.9		0		92.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48473.44		0		48473.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2326.5		-2326.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		701.1		0		701.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3928.75		-260		3668.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95173.47		-48272.14		46901.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370.76		-370.76		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141110.83		-34243.24		106867.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54883.41		-18516.22		36367.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229.54		-114.77		114.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11983.81		0		11983.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11942.78		-3794.08		8148.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217478.22		-110738.98		106739.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17396.1		-8698.05		8698.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10946.2		0		10946.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1031.24		0		1031.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79451		0		79451		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		393794.92		-196897.46		196897.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98962.52		-39085.56		59876.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		201333.22		-201333.19		0.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-83835		838796.699999999		-869824.49		-114862.790000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-22218.31		828941.219999999		-830479.77		-23756.860000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		358.94		-358.94		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		0.00		22.09		-44.18		-22.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-0.42		0.00		0.00		-0.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-1100.55		139.89		-287.95		-1248.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-5.13		0.00		0.00		-5.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-84.99		0.00		0.00		-84.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1055.29		332.22		-170.24		1217.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-77724.78		77724.78		-86012.48		-86012.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-310896		-310896		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12436		-12436		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2611.14		-2611.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-88.54		-88.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-415		-415		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26005.74		-26005.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16120		-16120		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		729.2		-1306516.15		-1305786.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31925		-31925		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-358.94		-358.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1666751.97		2216917.62		-2111631.79		1772037.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80000		0		80000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		87023.51		91882.81		-87023.51		91882.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8812.81		-8812.81		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1926		-1926		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		426801.55		-426801.55		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18468.19		-18468.19		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500		-2500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307.5		-307.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370		-370		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		264225.89		-264225.89		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124533.16		-124533.16		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24500		-24500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11349.6		-11349.6		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-173.55		891294.699999999		-891294.7		-173.5500000007		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1283667.83		0.00		0.00		-1283667.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-245158		0.00		0.00		-245158		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1010256.54		-572730.63		437525.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7687.77		0		7687.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5996.31		-3001.36		2994.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193379.37		-1128.37		192251		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2935.68		0		2935.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20285.89		-27.22		20258.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6630.56		-41.14		6589.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10018.62		0		10018.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		439.81		-5.23		434.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		384.54		-0.22		384.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		430.4		-0.24		430.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2466		-2.28		2463.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		779.85		-0.72		779.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1022.4		0		1022.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15119		0		15119		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.48		0		0.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96434.4000000001		-1456.19		94978.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5551.34		-2768.61		2782.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16201.2		-7323.14		8878.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4002		-2076		1926		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36100		0		36100		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2615		0		2615		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11586		0		11586		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40721.96		0		40721.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		684529.5		-267341.97		417187.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46968.2		-26885.89		20082.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100		-50		50		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23964.91		-11906		12058.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5235.79		-2865.53		2370.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		615		-307.5		307.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600.25		-264.08		336.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		475.36		0		475.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106.47		0		106.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		392.91		-47.9		345.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9014.75		-4394.39		4620.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2214.27		-1200.51		1013.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		274.91		0		274.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		233.99		-84.01		149.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45.28		0		45.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33146		0		33146		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126		0		126		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		932.4		0		932.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16108.75		-9488.75		6620		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254281.63		-123414.44		130867.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193833.42		-76973.97		116859.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52774.39		-12495.39		40279		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9214.29		-4559.46		4654.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8318.55		0		8318.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9872.73		-2407.77		7464.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190599.03		-90921.59		99677.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27146.47		0		27146.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2780.92		0		2780.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		184453		0		184453		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		197936.28		-197936.28		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82576.16		-71226.56		11349.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94640.83		-50234.83		44406		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-114862.79		708486.060000001		-855980.71		-262357.439999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14546.43		-14546.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-23756.86		690211.08		-687160.25		-20706.0299999998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13649.28		-13649.28		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		307.5		-307.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-22.09		0.00		0.00		-22.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-0.42		0.00		0.00		-0.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-1248.61		529.12		-1050.07		-1769.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-5.13		0.00		0.00		-5.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-84.99		0.00		0.00		-84.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1217.27		69.74		-69.74		1217.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8280.32		-8280.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-86012.48		86012.48		-90922.02		-90922.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-323331		-323331		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12933		-12933		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3759.31		-3759.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2694		-2694		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-431		-431		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30687.56		-30687.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8280.32		-186713.32		-178433		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1011.03		-1381310.8		-1380299.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4500		-4500		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-307.5		-307.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		203.85		0		203.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-114855.29		-114855.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-44405.88		-44405.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1772037.8		2053488.03		-2077202.48		1748323.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		80000		0		-80000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		91882.81		107627.58		-91882.81		107627.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9187.07		-9187.07		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		675.48		-675.48		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		359941.15		-359941.15		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139798.84		-139798.84		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6546.46		-6546.46		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		368.25		-368.25		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		147364.1		-147364.1		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145000		-145000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1330		-1330		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21170.6		-21170.6		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48974.43		-48974.43		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-173.55		880856.38		-880856.38		-173.5500000007		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1301111.9		0.00		0.00		-1301111.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		-245158		245158		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-245158		-245158		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1079102.54		-595694.44		483408.100000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9900		0		9900		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3862.43		-1940.26		1922.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271773.43		-108434.58		163338.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94.8		0		94.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21997.87		-163		21834.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7230.14		-45.78		7184.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11527.4		-147.83		11379.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		392.24		0		392.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		437.1		-22.45		414.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		550.36		-28.24		522.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2779.35		-35.31		2744.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		876.96		-11.08		865.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1005.84		0		1005.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11672		0		11672		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119.79		-1.82		117.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117663.4		-1294.96		116368.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6715.07		-3393.15		3321.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28662.11		-15451.34		13210.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45.78		-22.89		22.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1403.34		-701.67		701.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9486		0		9486		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20892		-17600		3292		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1589		0		1589		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56563.03		0		56563.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		501539.68		-350069.05		151470.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170605.37		-85605.25		85000.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49145.94		-19784.74		29361.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165.55		-165.55		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		736.5		-368.25		368.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		778.95		-442.74		336.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		490.21		0		490.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72.25		0		72.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		809.63		-553.37		256.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29356.68		-15810.47		13546.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1508.12		-754.06		754.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		275.3		-66.64		208.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		214.57		-100.12		114.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74.29		0		74.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43905.17		0		43905.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-800		200		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39760.7		-31543.5		8217.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		305.66		-152.83		152.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178445.44		-116042.58		62402.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47143.34		-3964.7		43178.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123.29		-109.33		13.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.08		-0.54		0.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6847.03		0		6847.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8736.33		-2360.07		6376.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190925.2		-98594.04		92331.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34289.1		-17144.55		17144.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27525.9		0		27525.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2851.91		0		2851.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82665		0		82665		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17472		-17472		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97652.3		-61267.45		36384.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55173.83		-30377.84		24795.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		176.92		-176.92		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-262357.44		786264.69		-539722.94		-15815.6900000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-14546.43		14546.43		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-20706.03		768327.690000001		-754737.47		-7115.8099999988		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17472		-17472		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-22.09		0.00		0.00		-22.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-0.42		0.00		0.00		-0.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-1769.56		236.89		-473.78		-2006.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-5.13		0.00		0.00		-5.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-84.99		0.00		0.00		-84.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1217.27		476.7		-238.35		1455.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-8280.32		8280.32		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-90922.02		90922.02		-106703.32		-106703.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-329797		-329797		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13191		-13191		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3627.84		-3627.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2747		-2747		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-439		-439		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-51710.58		-51710.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80000		-88280.75		-8280.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		960.79		-1403980.66		-1403019.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24795.99		-24795.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1748323.35		8839.43		-423443.3		1333719.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		107627.58		0		-107627.58		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-1027.26		8972.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		675.48		-56.29		619.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84800		-12679.81		72120.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35866.81		-10934.52		24932.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5300.39		-1035.39		4265		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		620		-44.75		575.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		0		5000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55000		-11927.62		43072.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4692.1		0		4692.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47620.98		0		47620.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-173.5500000001		37705.64		-249575.76		-212043.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1301111.9		0.00		0.00		-1301111.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3115 - Compensated Absences Assignment		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Equity		B-3123 - Capital Project		 -Sub not entered		-245158		0.00		0.00		-245158		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		317973.36		-175008.15		142965.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		920.04		-462.34		457.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14258.46		-30.62		14227.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.24		0		24.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5953.41		-1.08		5952.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2035.3		-2.31		2032.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2978.52		-0.7		2977.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58.01		0		58.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94.99		-5.9		89.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150.07		-7.2		142.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		715.59		-0.16		715.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		226.71		-0.06		226.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		242.4		0		242.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78046.43		0		78046.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29.39		0		29.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31122.57		-11.32		31111.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1120.82		-581.73		539.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3640.57		-2600.26		1040.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112.58		-56.29		56.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27858.82		0		27858.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4888.71		0		4888.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1593.07		0		1593.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		259.89		0		259.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28525.75		-15520.11		13005.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22210.29		-11257.78		10952.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8220.27		-5403.95		2816.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		164.2		-82.1		82.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17785.38		-8892.69		8892.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80.3		-80.3		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89		0		89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1350		-1350		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23855.24		-11927.62		11927.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		454.1		-304.1		150		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62.22		-31.11		31.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3335.56		-1667.78		1667.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20483.08		-13133.54		7349.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29452		0		29452		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-15815.6899999999		71950.33		-58215.78		-2081.1399999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7115.81		210856.33		-203753.6		-13.0800000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-22.09		0.00		0.00		-22.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-0.42		0.00		0.00		-0.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2006.45		0.00		0.00		-2006.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.000%		-5.13		0.00		0.00		-5.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-84.99		0.00		0.00		-84.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1455.62		48.4		-24.2		1479.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-106703.32		106703.32		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		924.26		-8209.75		-7285.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		122				122 - Reclamation Ditch				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		123				123 - Water Resources - Zone # 11				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		87229.77		46722.36		-74835.0699999998		59117.0600000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1851.47		2218.1		-1851.47		2218.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		775.16		-775.16		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56.47		-56.47		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16662.72		-16662.72		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		737.5		-737.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		448		-448		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18679.85		-18679.85		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-86574.28		0.00		0.00		-86574.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23569.6		-12068.62		11500.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		890.2		-616.61		273.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2964.39		-1.19		2963.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		590.37		-0.75		589.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		179.11		-1.81		177.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198.75		-4.12		194.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12.85		-0.08		12.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.12		-0.64		16.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18.17		-0.68		17.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62.92		-1.4		61.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.67		-0.44		25.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1115.04		0		1115.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.9		-0.69		0.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3087.55		-771.39		2316.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		299.96		-151.48		148.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6255.96		0		6255.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		255		0		255		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		998		0		998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3029		0		3029		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		721.82		-367.15		354.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112.94		-56.47		56.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		377.52		-188.76		188.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4221.06		0		4221.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33387.44		-16658.72		16728.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		816.52		-194.21		622.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1255.71		-28.23		1227.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		420.99		-195.19		225.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18359		0		18359		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		896		-448		448		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-39.09		18132.57		-18556.28		-462.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-616.4		18805.55		-18723.55		-534.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1851.47		1851.47		-2218.1		-2218.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8727		-8727		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-300		-300		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35		-35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-150		-150		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5		-5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-663.01		-663.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31348.7		-31348.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2699.8		-5399.6		-2699.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59117.06		44263.94		-63768.2300000001		39612.7699999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2218.1		1633.42		-2218.1		1633.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1660.46		-1660.46		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118.74		-118.74		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22285.32		-22285.32		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		725.06		-725.06		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3		-3		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		687.5		-687.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25480.08		-25480.08		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-58119.86		0.00		0.00		-58119.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28340.64		-14335.46		14005.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.73		0		9.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45.01		-19.61		25.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4043.92		-13.38		4030.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		755.28		-4.43		750.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212.97		-1.09		211.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		239.06		-1.43		237.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.97		-0.12		10.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23.93		-0.22		23.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.68		-0.24		25.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74.16		-0.88		73.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.75		-0.3		25.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1137.96		0		1137.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.83		-0.02		2.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3694.66		-699.27		2995.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		309.74		-155.56		154.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6240.96		0		6240.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252.96		0		252.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1267.36		0		1267.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1262.92		-238.57		1024.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.84		-14.42		14.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		615		-307.5		307.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69.36		0		69.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.5		0		7.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.42		0		32.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.37		0		5.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2205.98		0		2205.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.06		0		5.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100		-50		50		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39599.58		-17573.78		22025.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		798.86		-428.1		370.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1119.13		-1372.54		-253.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1534.1		-40.78		1493.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.6		-8.3		8.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		927.26		0		927.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		233.68		-127.76		105.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		735.42		0		735.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108.52		0		108.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8239		0		8239		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		844		-843.94		0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-462.8		19317.75		-24435.42		-5580.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-534.4		22684.39		-22841.84		-691.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2218.1		2218.1		-1633.42		-1633.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9014.69		-9014.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-305		-305		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36		-36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-153		-153		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5		-5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1524		-1524		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-188.21		-188.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32959.16		-32959.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39612.77		44250.81		-47365.0299999999		36498.5500000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1633.42		1772.76		-1633.42		1772.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		783.79		-783.79		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50		-50		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		972.22		-972.22		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307.5		-307.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137.87		-137.87		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15976.45		-15976.45		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50		-50		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4349.03		-4349.03		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22626.86		-22626.86		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-33340.45		0.00		0.00		-33340.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23161.38		-12553.65		10607.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		219.61		-112.94		106.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2398.41		-14.7		2383.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		521.24		-1.88		519.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		163.43		-6.95		156.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		169.23		0		169.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.73		-0.09		7.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.95		0		10.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.66		-0.01		10.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47.12		-0.25		46.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.59		-0.12		16.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		821.04		0		821.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.06		0		0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2161.89		-281.66		1880.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		199.76		-99.88		99.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2090.04		0		2090.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140.04		0		140.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		736		0		736		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1448		0		1448		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		787.86		-786.82		1.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		478.7		-239.35		239.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178.18		-89.09		89.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		615		-307.5		307.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35.62		0		35.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.57		0		3.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		275.74		-137.87		137.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.9		0		11.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.61		0		3.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1056.54		0		1056.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26763.93		-13280.15		13483.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370.76		-370.76		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62.05		-917.58		-855.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		746.04		0		746.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.66		-3.83		3.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		465.72		0		465.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		232.09		-12.86		219.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8698.06		-4349.03		4349.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		781.91		0		781.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73.57		0		73.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3088		0		3088		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		855.53		-855.48		0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5580.47		19635.48		-18499.66		-4444.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-691.85		17359.87		-17077.8		-409.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.61		-1.61		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1633.42		1633.42		-1772.76		-1772.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9327		-9327		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-56.47		-56.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.92		-1.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-156		-156		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5		-5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-593.59		-593.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33654.85		-33654.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-1.61		-1.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36498.55		53900.04		-49099.45		41299.1400000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1772.76		2195.97		-1772.76		2195.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142.5		-142.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307.5		-307.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20982.4		-20982.4		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22132.4		-22132.4		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-31644.12		0.00		0.00		-31644.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15004.08		-7885.71		7118.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127.97		0		127.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		327.98		-164.84		163.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1528.75		-27.6		1501.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		388.56		0		388.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104.67		0		104.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124.17		0		124.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.39		0		6.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.89		0		6.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.96		0		7.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.7		0		32.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.88		0		9.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		505		0		505		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1495.95		-55.13		1440.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112.76		-56.26		56.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		702		0		702		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51		0		51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		225		0		225		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1176		0		1176		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70.83		-34.53		36.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		228.24		-114.12		114.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.92		-2.46		2.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		615		-307.5		307.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.03		0		16.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.59		0		3.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		793.12		-396.56		396.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.28		0		9.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.53		0		1.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		863.57		0		863.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36154.1		-17981.76		18172.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1017.74		-12.76		1004.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.26		-0.25		5.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		280.58		0		280.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213.29		0		213.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1164.31		0		1164.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95.33		0		95.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6222		0		6222		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6216		-6216		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3064.09		-1832.05		1232.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4444.65		18844.1		-18947.45		-4548		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-409.78		10698.16		-10441.42		-153.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		307.5		-307.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1772.76		1772.76		-2195.97		-2195.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9700		-9700		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-323		-323		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38		-38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-162		-162		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5		-5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-682.35		-682.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36407.55		-36407.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-307.5		-307.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.56		0		14.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1232.13		-1232.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41299.14		48735.21		-43236.82		46797.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2195.97		2645.27		-2195.97		2645.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400		-400		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		368.25		-368.25		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4546.23		-4546.23		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5514.48		-5514.48		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-36598.1		0.00		0.00		-36598.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20800.12		-11098.97		9701.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		540		0		540		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43.28		-22		21.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4776.08		-9.55		4766.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468.68		-4		464.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144.31		-1.19		143.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189.13		-2.36		186.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.76		-1.31		2.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.87		-0.4		11.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.02		-0.35		13.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46.35		-0.29		46.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.08		-0.35		9.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		227		0		227		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.96		-4.69		-3.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2175.45		-28.28		2147.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		162.67		-81.69		80.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159		0		159		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		363		-343		20		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27		0		27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2124.69		0		2124.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.77		-1.77		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		736.5		-368.25		368.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.52		0		16.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.43		0		2.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.77		0		4.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.5		0		2.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		888.15		0		888.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4634.23		-4546.23		88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		305.66		-152.83		152.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.15		-0.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6934.85		-1.27		6933.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.76		-4.76		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.04		-0.02		0.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230.06		0		230.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134.95		0		134.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9092.46		-4546.23		4546.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		897.35		0		897.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85.18		0		85.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3213		0		3213		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1815.67		-982.53		833.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4548		9615.31		-5067.31		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-153.04		14592.41		-14543.62		-104.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2195.97		2195.97		-2645.27		-2645.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9513		-9513		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-57		-57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-159		-159		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5		-5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1315.04		-1315.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-37298.83		-37298.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-833.14		-833.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		46797.53		109.74		-5055.95		41851.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2645.27		0		-2645.27		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50		0		50		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Encumbrance		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-50		-50		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-36598.1		0.00		0.00		-36598.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4663.21		-2755.98		1907.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.09		-4.08		4.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196.75		-14.52		182.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94.09		-0.03		94.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.65		-1.64		29.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37.03		-2.2		34.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.96		0		0.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.01		-1.15		1.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.57		-1.37		3.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.33		-0.33		9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.44		-0.33		2.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		158.78		0		158.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.27		-0.56		-0.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		447.16		-33.87		413.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.89		-17.19		15.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		876.27		0		876.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67.29		0		67.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.72		0		26.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.1		-1.05		1.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7013 - Reimbursement to Other Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		993		0		993		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-104.25		3108.32		-2961.83		42.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2645.27		2645.27		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20.59		-20.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		124				124 - San Lorenzo Creek				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		125				125 - Water Resources - Zone # 14				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		126				126 - Water Resources - Zone # 15				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		539586.8		102827.87		-83438.1600000001		558976.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6623.97		6195.69		-6623.97		6195.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271		-271		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		773		-773		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		868.5		-868.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		354		-354		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3266.5		-3266.5		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-515138.22		0.00		0.00		-515138.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31891.54		-17788.39		14103.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.4		-13.61		14.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2771.46		0		2771.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		755.27		-2.61		752.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213.81		-0.37		213.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252.34		-2.78		249.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.82		-0.08		16.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.39		0		26.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27.46		0		27.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83.21		-0.96		82.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.72		-0.3		26.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2136.17		-1021.13		1115.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.41		-0.04		3.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5226.31		-1474.95		3751.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		478.88		-239.44		239.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6255.96		0		6255.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		255		0		255		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		998		0		998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3029		0		3029		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		642.48		-361.68		280.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4066.4		0		4066.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1248		-659		589		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		816.52		-194.21		622.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		437.98		-198.2		239.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1199.25		0		1199.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		357.72		-181.63		176.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1229.6		-614.8		614.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		665.68		-332.84		332.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36717		0		36717		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		708		-354		354		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-75.54		2869.4		-3263.54		-469.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1310.99		24290.55		-23433.46		-453.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-62.05		0.00		0.00		-62.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-6623.97		6623.97		-6195.69		-6195.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-23000		0.00		0.00		-23000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5371.3		-5371.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-90905.32		-90905.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2699.8		-5399.6		-2699.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		558976.51		94315.42		-76974.83		576317.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6195.69		7336.57		-6195.69		7336.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271		-271		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5139		-5139		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1637.25		-1637.25		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		768.5		-768.5		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8315.75		-8315.75		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-534990.88		0.00		0.00		-534990.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45622.17		-23535.24		22086.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.73		0		9.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12		-2.21		9.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3497.14		-45.71		3451.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1215.4		-6.51		1208.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		325.13		-2.23		322.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		367.18		-1.43		365.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23.64		-0.36		23.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42.27		-0.22		42.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44.8		-0.24		44.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116.89		-0.88		116.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38.04		-0.3		37.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1137.96		0		1137.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.65		-0.29		1.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6964.31		-1501.98		5462.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		537.5		-269.44		268.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6240.96		0		6240.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252.96		0		252.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1267.36		0		1267.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3770		0		3770		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121.38		-60.69		60.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69.36		0		69.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.5		0		7.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.42		0		32.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.37		0		5.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2029.48		0		2029.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4069		-808		3261		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		798.86		-428.1		370.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1577.15		-1615.38		-38.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9797.82		-4172.64		5625.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7021.52		-3510.76		3510.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		927.26		0		927.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243.47		-113.87		129.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		735.42		0		735.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108.52		0		108.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		684.48		-342.24		342.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16477		0		16477		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		843.97		-843.94		0.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-469.68		10187.7		-12633.42		-2915.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-453.9		33829.86		-34343.34		-967.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-62.05		0.00		0.00		-62.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-6195.69		6195.69		-7336.57		-7336.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-23000		23000		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2494.34		-2494.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-91661.46		-91661.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23000		-23000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		576317.1		112474.08		-78208.3399999998		610582.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		7336.57		5685.04		-7336.57		5685.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45236		-45236		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2050		-2050		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11600		-11600		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50		-50		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58936		-58936		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-572372.27		0.00		0.00		-572372.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60552.59		-33845.31		26707.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1869.66		0		1869.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1258.71		-632.49		626.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4435.8		-6.22		4429.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1415.9		-0.88		1415.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		425.55		-13.6		411.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		394.31		0		394.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22.53		-0.03		22.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39.33		-0.01		39.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41.43		0		41.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112.31		-0.51		111.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37.06		-0.17		36.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1686		0		1686		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.5		0		0.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5415.1		-410.57		5004.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		425.38		-212.69		212.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4293		0		4293		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		287.04		0		287.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1512		0		1512		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3068		0		3068		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5575		0		5575		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1660.6		-830.3		830.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73.15		0		73.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.33		0		7.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.43		0		24.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.41		0		7.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2169.67		0		2169.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8993		-2453		6540		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370.76		-370.76		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75.91		-931.44		-855.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1670.04		-69		1601.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.62		-3.81		3.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		956.37		0		956.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		284		-15.73		268.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20656.29		-9987.71		10668.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		781.91		0		781.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73.57		0		73.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6341		0		6341		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		855.53		-855.48		0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2915.4		13802.41		-23682.88		-12795.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-967.38		43349.48		-43422.82		-1040.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		3494.5		-3494.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-62.05		0.00		0.00		-62.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-7336.57		7336.57		-5685.04		-5685.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11176.47		-11176.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-96877.04		-96877.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-3494.5		-3494.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		610582.84		141752.4		-327528.79		424806.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5685.04		9306.26		-5685.04		9306.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51600		-51600		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82886.15		-82886.15		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79435.68		-79435.68		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		214421.83		-214421.83		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-596684.2		0.00		0.00		-596684.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63746.97		-32336.06		31410.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		339.58		-169.44		170.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7242.49		-51.16		7191.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1710.28		0		1710.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		447.12		-0.98		446.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		443.99		0		443.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31.86		0		31.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.57		-0.22		30.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34.22		-0.24		33.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110.53		-0.38		110.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36.18		-0.12		36.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1933		0		1933		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.02		0		0.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6023.36		-142.39		5880.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		358.18		-179.33		178.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8320		0		8320		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		603		0		603		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2670		0		2670		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4516		0		4516		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97686.46		-51630.73		46055.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198.64		-99.32		99.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60.84		0		60.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13.62		0		13.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35.18		0		35.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.8		0		5.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3276.51		0		3276.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		226.8		0		226.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95209.23		-44877.68		50331.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3807.97		-21.69		3786.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12780.44		-11622.45		1157.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1064.58		0		1064.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		260.99		0		260.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25092.65		-12348.03		12744.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1843.41		0		1843.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185.91		0		185.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23606		0		23606		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23584		-23584		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		158871.36		-79435.68		79435.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6303.88		-3371.46		2932.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-12795.87		193023.94		-193299.4		-13071.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1040.72		43785.14		-43649.03		-904.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		10483.5		-10483.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-62.05		0.00		0.00		-62.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-5685.04		5685.04		-8804.01		-8804.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11095.46		-11095.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-96907.91		-96907.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		6989		-3494.5		3494.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.56		0		14.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2932.46		-2932.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		424806.45		124782.72		-187170.36		362418.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		9306.26		10762.13		-9306.26		10762.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35477.61		-35477.61		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		-3000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125.36		-125.36		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61200		-61200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17918.09		-17918.09		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122721.06		-122721.06		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-411270.71		0.00		0.00		-411270.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67902.11		-35871.09		32031.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1980		0		1980		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68.8		-35.96		32.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8792.58		-60.78		8731.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1935.49		-26.92		1908.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		492.67		-8.42		484.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		643.03		-11.51		631.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.34		0		15.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.84		-2.56		22.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.9		-2.66		30.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		156.88		-2.4		154.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52.46		-1.18		51.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2690		0		2690		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.45		-0.03		6.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9376.44		-131.4		9245.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		258.05		-130.29		127.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1888		0		1888		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4299		-4056		243		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		202		0		202		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3561.98		0		3561.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19500.87		-9469.63		10031.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2427.76		-1213.88		1213.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10780.22		-5327.43		5452.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55.87		0		55.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.87		0		3.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.61		0		7.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.98		0		3.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1416.82		0		1416.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97688.57		-54841.22		42847.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		305.66		-152.83		152.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4216.98		-2108.58		2108.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2089.24		-108.53		1980.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27.28		-23.16		4.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.06		-0.03		0.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		367		0		367		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		215.27		0		215.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28962.77		-14547.62		14415.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1771.04		0		1771.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		179.87		0		179.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6597		0		6597		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35836.18		-17918.09		17918.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3279.96		-1950.91		1329.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13071.33		105685.69		-94246.32		-1631.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-904.61		50704.49		-49979.71		-179.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-62.05		0.00		0.00		-62.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-8804.01		8804.01		-9936.85		-9936.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14274.99		-14274.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		502.25		-107107.54		-106605.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1329.05		-1329.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		362418.81		1045.73		-21838.37		341626.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		10762.13		0		-10762.13		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450		0		450		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		0		500		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		0		5000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-5950		-5950		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-411270.71		0.00		0.00		-411270.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22598.53		-12821.57		9776.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.59		-1.83		1.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		839.67		-14.55		825.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		580.4		-2.76		577.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		143.3		-1.89		141.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		131.54		-1.7		129.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.69		0		3.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12.2		-1.09		11.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.84		-1.27		18.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.27		-0.11		32.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.34		-0.03		10.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		253.29		0		253.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.24		0		1.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1691.35		-21.28		1670.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65.99		-34.41		31.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1397.86		0		1397.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107.35		0		107.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		202.31		0		202.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		561.61		-561.61		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125.36		-125.36		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.34		-1.67		1.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2663.73		-1804.36		859.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3769		0		3769		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1631.96		2491.33		-859.37		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-179.83		13785.55		-13495.17		110.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-62.05		0.00		0.00		-62.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-9936.85		9936.85		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		825.28		-952.01		-126.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		127				127 - Moro Cojo Slough				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		128				128 - Storm Drain Maintenance # 2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		129				129 - Gonzales Slough Maintenance				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1756155.31		983183.879999999		-833928.29		1905410.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		524939.5		322753.17		-524939.5		322753.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5277.32		-5277.32		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99356.68		-100294.85		-938.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2040		-2040		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1251.7		-1251.7		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140		-140		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-938.17		109703.87		-108765.7		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2016544.64		0.00		0.00		-2016544.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279883.12		-142189.08		137694.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		550.8		0		550.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5081.37		-2552.51		2528.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26960.25		-33.48		26926.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		972.84		0		972.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7707.06		-19.95		7687.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2065.85		-4.66		2061.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2102.1		-1.39		2100.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127.29		-0.92		126.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125.27		0		125.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		131.44		0		131.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		677.37		-0.48		676.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		225.36		-0.15		225.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4458.96		0		4458.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.53		-0.02		26.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21373.76		-3315.97		18057.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1601.64		-826.32		775.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50		-50		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9009.41		-4469.14		4540.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25023		0		25023		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1017.96		0		1017.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13928.25		-9938.25		3990		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12154.32		0		12154.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11545.51		-6682.72		4862.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2016.86		-1008.43		1008.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2937.58		-1468.79		1468.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1568.76		-784.38		784.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213.2		-106.6		106.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.05		-15.05		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		602.33		-430.45		171.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17002.46		0		17002.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		390.5		0		390.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137697.59		-70892.11		66805.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3200.34		-1644.71		1555.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42738.89		-18249.11		24489.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3443.16		-2172.77		1270.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52561.91		-27713.34		24848.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110152		0		110152		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		280		-140		140		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300000		0		300000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-22702.83		133938.03		-117684.76		-6449.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11002		-11002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6113.62		200335.85		-201830.98		-7608.7499999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		146.08		0.00		0.00		146.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-78.55		0.00		0.00		-78.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-27.21		0.00		0.00		-27.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-143.23		0.00		0.00		-143.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-4.52		12.49		-24.98		-17.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-0.05		0.00		0.00		-0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-61.07		0.00		0.00		-61.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		108.2		26.51		-26.51		108.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-234735.07		234735.07		-317023.35		-317023.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20351.52		-20351.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		841962.85		-1486181.48		-644218.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-64.59		-64.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10799.2		-21598.4		-10799.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1905410.9		346348.23		-777131.089999999		1474628.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		322753.17		27464.71		-322753.17		27464.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4884		-4884		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-1000		5000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112376.82		-112376.82		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5797.68		-5797.68		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1008.5		-1008.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125267		-130267		-5000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1886007.44		0.00		0.00		-1886007.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		301456.65		-152896.35		148560.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193.93		0		193.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6280.4		-3103.38		3177.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35584.04		-85.41		35498.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		863.28		0		863.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8463.24		-18.92		8444.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2236.87		-11.18		2225.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2272.53		-5.72		2266.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116.58		-0.4		116.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		161.93		-0.92		161.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		168.84		-1		167.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		716.13		-2.74		713.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		227.35		-0.92		226.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86.58		0		86.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4554		0		4554		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.4		-0.06		24.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24589.92		-2799.93		21789.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1391.51		-698.5		693.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9502.67		-4866.93		4635.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24960		0		24960		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1013.04		0		1013.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5069.4		0		5069.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11418.76		0		11418.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8254.27		-808.33		7445.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2340.22		-1170.11		1170.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12019.96		-6009.98		6009.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1152.4		-576.2		576.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		277.44		0		277.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.01		0		30.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		933.01		-376.24		556.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1261.8		-630.9		630.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244.67		-57.5		187.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21.47		0		21.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8840.28		0		8840.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		537.9		0		537.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1120		-560		560		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110354.79		-64267.72		46087.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8339.36		-7384.09		955.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43408.59		-18799.23		24609.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		901.46		-450.73		450.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3709.05		0		3709.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8093.35		-4013.35		4080		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74977.25		-38697.88		36279.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2941.85		0		2941.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		434.05		0		434.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49431		0		49431		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3376		-3375.9		0.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300000		0		300000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6449.56		134283.11		-143114.45		-15280.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-11002		11002		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7608.75		227743.01		-226503.47		-6369.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		146.08		0.00		0.00		146.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-78.55		1.6		-3.2		-80.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-27.21		0.00		0.00		-27.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-143.23		0.00		0.00		-143.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-0.13		1.74		-3.48		-1.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-17.01		0.00		0.00		-17.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-0.05		0.00		0.00		-0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-61.07		0.00		0.00		-61.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		108.2		28.32		-12.49		124.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-317023.35		317023.35		-17942.82		-17942.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8400.05		-8400.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		340695.99		-681409.55		-340713.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1474628.04		214735.17		-699772.010000001		989591.199999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		27464.71		457511.13		-27464.71		457511.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4434		-4434		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16050		-21050		-5000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1567.28		-1567.28		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1918.75		-1918.75		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229273.65		-229273.65		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2190		-2190		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50		-50		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-5000		260483.68		-255483.68		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1457439.34		0.00		0.00		-1457439.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		328751.74		-169280.76		159470.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9937.65		-4922.25		5015.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37776.75		-42.32		37734.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		427.2		0		427.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8537.42		-16.7		8520.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2428.5		-54.69		2373.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2470.46		0		2470.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127.86		-0.64		127.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.38		0		159.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167.86		0		167.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		685.54		-4.6		680.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		221.99		-1.5		220.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87.36		0		87.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6465		0		6465		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.3		0		3.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24722.15		-1276.2		23445.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2145.78		-1072.89		1072.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81.98		-40.99		40.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9629.65		-4734.3		4895.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16463.04		0		16463.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1100.04		0		1100.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5798		0		5798		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12337.28		0		12337.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38351.63		-22978.43		15373.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45976.44		-22988.22		22988.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17586.5		-8793.25		8793.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1680.71		-1004.29		676.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65.52		-32.76		32.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		280.5		0		280.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.12		0		28.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1309.25		-1309.25		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3134.56		-1567.28		1567.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93.68		0		93.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49.16		-24.58		24.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.43		0		28.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10720.66		0		10720.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		313.65		0		313.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2378.25		-229.75		2148.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		260334.76		-125769.65		134565.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9066.94		-8116.45		950.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46253.55		-20189.24		26064.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2036.3		-1018.15		1018.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3667.5		0		3667.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1203.17		-66.65		1136.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70368.78		-33600.12		36768.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3127.44		0		3127.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294.6		0		294.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24315		0		24315		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3422.13		-3422.04		0.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121162		0		121162		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-15280.9		247636.14		-255167.95		-22812.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6369.21		246407.41		-249525.63		-9487.4300000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		146.08		0.00		0.00		146.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-80.15		15.4		-30.8		-95.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-27.21		4.08		-8.16		-31.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-143.23		0.00		0.00		-143.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-1.87		0.00		0.00		-1.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-17.01		0.00		0.00		-17.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-0.05		0.00		0.00		-0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-61.07		0.00		0.00		-61.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		124.03		26.81		-7.33		143.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-17942.82		17942.82		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23125.1		-23125.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27464.71		-661859.19		-634394.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		989591.2		1567398.6		-818908.53		1738081.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		457511.13		355049.13		-457511.13		355049.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100950		-100950		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12605		-12605		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		255192.45		-255192.45		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1138.8		-1138.8		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369886.25		-369886.25		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1414741.71		0.00		0.00		-1414741.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		335780.53		-170693.61		165086.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6334.89		-3153.69		3181.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31734.84		-204.5		31530.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		266.88		0		266.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9543.05		0		9543.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2438.04		-2.94		2435.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2676.19		0		2676.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125.64		-0.08		125.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173.89		-0.83		173.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		187.94		-1.24		186.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		651.15		-1.14		650.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		203		-0.36		202.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93		0		93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6576		0		6576		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.11		0		0.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28337.11		-321.25		28015.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1239.67		-620.7		618.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1545.58		-93.33		1452.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17372.59		-8591.39		8781.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13300		0		13300		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		963		0		963		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4269		0		4269		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16363.6		0		16363.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133205.66		-66602.83		66602.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22090.38		-11045.19		11045.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4241.45		-834.98		3406.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		674.42		-337.21		337.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212.22		0		212.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47.53		0		47.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90.58		-45.29		45.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1025.28		-512.64		512.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122.72		0		122.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20.22		0		20.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12115.46		0		12115.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2223.9		0		2223.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1918.75		-1918.75		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198924.09		-106128.24		92795.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2329.52		-1252.36		1077.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95349.61		-41108.66		54240.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.66		-3.33		3.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3713.64		0		3713.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1105.74		0		1105.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56083.08		-29269.98		26813.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6566.46		0		6566.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		635.97		0		635.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82345		0		82345		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83977.16		-83977.16		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21365.32		-11656.22		9709.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56014		0		56014		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-22812.71		267661.79		-254106.95		-9257.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9487.43		234321.72		-230720.46		-5886.1700000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1706.16		-1706.16		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		146.08		0.00		0.00		146.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-95.55		0.00		0.00		-95.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-31.29		0		-44.28		-75.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-143.23		0.00		0.00		-143.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-1.87		0.00		0.00		-1.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-17.01		0.00		0.00		-17.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-0.05		0.00		0.00		-0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-61.07		0.00		0.00		-61.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		143.51		15.49		-15.49		143.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35766.22		-35766.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		457511.13		-1803436.51		-1345925.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58.24		0		58.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9709.15		-9709.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1738081.27		1687444.74		-866437.840000001		2559088.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		355049.13		223572.53		-355049.14		223572.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		342712.89		-342712.89		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1540.75		-1540.75		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		162842		-162842		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4051.2		-4051.2		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19712		-19712		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		530858.84		-530858.84		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2077881.6		0.00		0.00		-2077881.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		335817.76		-168685.2		167132.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4224.38		-2163.09		2061.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64622.02		-15952.77		48669.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.64		0		8.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9379.89		-73		9306.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2464.27		-20.31		2443.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2594.97		-31.36		2563.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117.19		0		117.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196.15		-5.45		190.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		248.14		-6.11		242.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		626.14		-7.29		618.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		199.98		-2.18		197.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91.44		0		91.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4299		0		4299		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.44		-0.03		28.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29507.98		-432.25		29075.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1087.65		-546.73		540.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1358.92		-1358.92		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28400.84		-14042.47		14358.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3266		0		3266		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7302		-6484		818		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42783		0		42783		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18009.53		0		18009.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		622677.52		-311338.76		311338.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370.78		-185.39		185.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5017.72		-3928.57		1089.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10380.92		-5190.46		5190.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		203.12		0		203.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.94		0		19.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3081.5		-1540.75		1540.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		266.4		-133.2		133.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39.2		0		39.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70.26		-35.13		35.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20.5		0		20.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9791.56		0		9791.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1039.75		0		1039.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120346.97		-60675.84		59671.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6222.85		-2987.21		3235.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53448.66		-21904.18		31544.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		463.06		-231.53		231.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.3		-0.15		0.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1889.78		0		1889.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1108.47		0		1108.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57243.95		-27432.79		29811.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6456.25		0		6456.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		666.45		0		666.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25299		0		25299		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2496		-2496		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19712		0		19712		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13966.4		-7122.7		6843.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9257.87		451099.89		-468596.2		-26754.1800000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5886.17		237218.45		-232943.46		-1611.1799999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2496		-2496		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		146.08		0.00		0.00		146.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-95.55		54.24		-108.48		-149.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-75.57		44.28		-44.28		-75.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-143.23		0.00		0.00		-143.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-1.87		0.00		0.00		-1.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-17.01		0.00		0.00		-17.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-0.05		0.00		0.00		-0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-61.07		0.00		0.00		-61.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		143.51		197.04		-98.52		242.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-86540.67		-86540.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355049.14		-1801937.84		-1446888.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6843.7		-6843.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2559088.17		397768.74		-170186.07		2786670.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		223572.52		0.01		-223572.53		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		350		0		350		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3901.05		0		3901.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186685.33		-6871		179814.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4051.2		-497.62		3553.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		7368.62		-194987.58		-187618.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2077881.6		0.00		0.00		-2077881.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88943.39		-49404.97		39538.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1274.35		-690.01		584.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3583.03		-90.86		3492.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.03		0		3.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2294.27		-11		2283.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		587.46		-7.66		579.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		660.19		-7.69		652.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.36		0		11.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40.69		-4.59		36.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61.78		-5.6		56.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.38		-1.56		157.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50.41		-0.36		50.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.32		0		30.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2719.44		0		2719.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.19		0		7.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7444.14		-209.09		7235.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198.57		-103.42		95.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14123.14		-7429.57		6693.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7530.43		0		7530.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1092.04		0		1092.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42916.34		0		42916.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.49		0		32.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450.24		-225.12		225.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		280.58		-140.29		140.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15316.08		-8445.08		6871		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1244.05		-746.43		497.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.16		-8.58		8.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13469.98		-8969.36		4500.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13148		0		13148		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19712		-19712		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-26754.18		45667.85		-18928.22		-14.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1611.18		58017.26		-56293.34		112.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		146.08		0.00		0.00		146.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-149.79		0.00		0.00		-149.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-75.57		0.00		0.00		-75.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-143.23		0.00		0.00		-143.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-1.87		0.00		0.00		-1.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-17.01		0.00		0.00		-17.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-0.05		0.00		0.00		-0.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-61.07		0.00		0.00		-61.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		242.03		0.00		0.00		242.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		223572.54		-397234.53		-173661.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		130				130 - Hydro-Electric Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3065974.06		5220883.84		-5251509.79		3035348.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		58067.07		61375.79		-47771.23		71671.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91193.38		0		91193.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		252277.9		305387.66		-252277.9		305387.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2218		-2218		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7647.5		-7647.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		341748.35		-341748.35		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1350		-1350		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3008.5		-3008.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355972.35		-355972.35		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2799783.46		0.00		0.00		-2799783.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		617145.59		-311186.15		305959.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		577.95		-287.68		290.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62653.45		-9.55		62643.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1945.8		0		1945.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14541.67		-7.06		14534.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4557.05		-1.65		4555.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3746.96		0		3746.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279.31		-0.26		279.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		381.08		0		381.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400.03		0		400.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1231.09		0		1231.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		501.31		0		501.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7803		0		7803		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57.47		0		57.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45435.21		-8373.28		37061.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4139.68		-2069.84		2069.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43790.04		0		43790.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1782		0		1782		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42323		-35340		6983		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		685024.52		-604871.46		80153.0600000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3582.78		-1791.39		1791.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14000		-7000		7000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1734.28		-867.14		867.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29938.51		0		29938.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19140		0		19140		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20		-10		10		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5082059.62		-2539596.55		2542463.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3799.02		-494.35		3304.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1171.14		-524.44		646.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11607.94		-1007		10600.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		429.6		-206.6		223		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73435		0		73435		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1655999.33		0		1655999.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-35803.2		2920160.43		-2923756.93		-39399.7000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7570.28		29889.2		-22318.92		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1600		-1600		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6313.86		429956.429999999		-437681.43		-14038.8600000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3025		-3025		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		185.9		0.00		0.00		185.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-166.39		0.00		0.00		-166.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-9.66		0.00		0.00		-9.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-99.02		0.00		0.00		-99.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-259790.3		21578.4		-13492.88		-251704.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-17295.74		17295.74		-38021.6		-38021.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-91193.38		-91193.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-249673.02		249673.02		-302968.25		-302968.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28697.11		-28697.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		169507.38		-247821.38		-78314		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2604.88		-4092037.96		-4089433.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86701.15		-207095.79		-120394.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-148129.18		-148129.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-3025		-3025		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18898.6		-437296.2		-418397.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3035348.11		7328921.81		-5287889.68		5076380.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		71671.63		59783.9		-68700.61		62754.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		91193.38		0		-91193.38		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		305387.66		372920.77		-305387.66		372920.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3381		-3381		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7000		-7000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23033.15		-23033.15		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1240899		-1240899		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7982.81		-7982.81		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		215.94		-215.94		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1008.5		-1008.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1283520.4		-1283520.4		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2764585.04		0.00		0.00		-2764585.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		787406.010000001		-399645.71		387760.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		524.51		0		524.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1191.41		-548.79		642.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89740.97		-434.07		89306.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1726.56		0		1726.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17887.98		-39.47		17848.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5860.69		-79.93		5780.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4872.07		-15.73		4856.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		327.56		-2.25		325.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		395.67		-2.51		393.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		417.41		-2.65		414.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1600.07		-9.65		1590.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		635.45		-3.18		632.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173.16		0		173.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7968.96		0		7968.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70.02		-0.18		69.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60292.66		-11028.43		49264.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5577.92		-2796.52		2781.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		261.36		-126.38		134.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43680.96		0		43680.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1773		0		1773		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8871.48		0		8871.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1046459.52		-883938.69		162520.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13991.59		-7999.73		5991.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6725.67		0		6725.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600.38		-300.19		300.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45857.36		-22928.68		22928.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		580		-290		290		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59.76		-16.96		42.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		762.96		0		762.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82.53		0		82.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		356.59		0		356.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59.05		0		59.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23769.01		0		23769.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13719.8		0		13719.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3059.54		0		3059.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5681839.6		-2410015.02		3271824.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3057.49		-2810.32		247.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10689.02		-14407.96		-3718.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30260.82		-5767.98		24492.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33.1		-16.55		16.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10199.9		0		10199.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1822.75		-861.21		961.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8090.37		0		8090.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1193.53		0		1193.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32954		0		32954		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9284		-9283.9		0.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1582652.64		0		1582652.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-39399.7		2979104.46		-3848091.05		-908386.289999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1600		1600		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-14038.86		565112.2		-573727.32		-22653.9799999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		185.9		0.00		0.00		185.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-166.39		0.00		0.00		-166.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-9.66		0.00		0.00		-9.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-99.02		0.00		0.00		-99.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-251704.78		4030.9		-3139.06		-250812.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-38021.6		38021.6		-13206.38		-13206.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-91193.38		91193.38		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-302968.25		302968.25		-371674.93		-371674.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17593.14		-17593.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91193.38		-233702.91		-142509.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4400.41		-4157069.18		-4152668.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80217.85		-234095.25		-153877.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1000841.58		-1000841.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1509201		-1509201		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5076380.24		4985785.44		-6573321.8		3488843.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		62754.92		51620.75		-62754.92		51620.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		372920.77		408438.26		-372920.77		408438.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7981		-7981		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30050		-30050		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1923.12		-1923.12		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		262206.67		-262206.67		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50		-50		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307210.79		-307210.79		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3945232.24		0.00		0.00		-3945232.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		387966.85		-210587.89		177378.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		408.19		0		408.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4839.08		-2467.75		2371.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33827.49		-152.03		33675.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		854.52		0		854.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9842.3		-9.53		9832.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2690		-55.37		2634.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2575.67		0		2575.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		132.91		-0.9		132.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150.55		0		150.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159		0		159		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		746.9		-3.75		743.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244.73		-1.23		243.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		174.84		0		174.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6171.96		0		6171.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.08		0		4.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26632.99		-3160.99		23472		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1883.28		-941.64		941.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90.58		-49.59		40.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15716.04		0		15716.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1050		0		1050		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5535		0		5535		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1023750.44		-865972.48		157777.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11750.68		-5879.66		5871.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11373.91		-9049.79		2324.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600		-300		300		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6232		-3116		3116		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		927.92		-476.88		451.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		267.78		0		267.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		195.7		-84.43		111.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89.43		0		89.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27.14		0		27.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12743.77		0		12743.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110		0		110		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10295.1		0		10295.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4753.49		0		4753.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6344053.38		-3619012.98		2725040.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2065.49		-1156.33		909.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		563.36		-8402.72		-7839.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		989655.9		-492022.93		497632.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76.52		-38.26		38.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3501.17		0		3501.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2107.08		-116.73		1990.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40		-20		20		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8600.55		0		8600.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		810.21		0		810.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23212		0		23212		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10982.34		-10982.25		0.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1558054.42		0		1558054.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-908386.29		4646661.87		-3744095.28		-5819.6999999993		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-22653.98		281449.11		-266745.71		-7950.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		185.9		0.00		0.00		185.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-166.39		0.00		0.00		-166.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-9.66		0.00		0.00		-9.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-99.02		0.00		0.00		-99.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-250812.94		2881.18		-6255.31		-254187.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-13206.38		13206.38		-25636.62		-25636.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-371674.93		371674.93		-407378.22		-407378.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-74989.57		-74989.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5207.84		-4405741.1		-4400533.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84429.54		-205990.63		-121561.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3488843.88		5980410.47		-6931297.32000001		2537957.02999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		51620.75		283294.96		-51361.94		283553.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		408438.26		516401.7		-408438.26		516401.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		195564.07		-195564.07		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1838.7		-1838.7		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37952		-37952		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		305633.15		-305633.15		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35688.23		-35688.23		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		577676.15		-577676.15		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3247841.53		0.00		0.00		-3247841.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		470738.12		-234798.17		235939.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185.54		-92.77		92.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36957.63		-405.54		36552.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		533.76		0		533.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13957.45		-2.37		13955.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3410.77		-1.55		3409.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3472.57		0		3472.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153.58		-0.04		153.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135.4		-0.22		135.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		151.37		-0.24		151.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		850.92		-2.66		848.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		268.17		-0.84		267.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185.88		0		185.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8095		0		8095		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.15		0		0.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28006.99		-893.96		27113.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1704.91		-850.71		854.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		812.12		-406.06		406.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		107803		0		107803		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7809		0		7809		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34597		0		34597		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1472717.2		-1390810.52		81906.6800000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		187322.93		-93358.42		93964.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39365.63		-1838.7		37526.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600		-300		300		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10986.91		-5532.8		5454.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1211.98		-605.99		605.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		972.14		-118.44		853.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		232.02		0		232.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51.97		0		51.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27464.18		-13732.09		13732.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1576.96		-811.39		765.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22.11		0		22.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73448.74		-36539.5		36909.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14553.77		0		14553.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		220		0		220		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9569.7		0		9569.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1849.07		0		1849.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7385869.39		-3673676.65		3712192.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208.8		-104.4		104.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14466.51		-54.98		14411.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.57		-3.64		12.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.6		-2.8		2.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4060.25		0		4060.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1936.44		0		1936.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14184.01		0		14184.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1232.69		0		1232.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90031		0		90031		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93362.32		-93362.32		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35688.23		-35688.23		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40277.95		-23274.7		17003.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1537129.3		0		1537129.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5819.7		4471540.85		-4546669.26		-80948.1099999994		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7950.58		302987.51		-308130.17		-13093.2399999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3412.32		-3412.32		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		185.9		0.00		0.00		185.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-166.39		0.00		0.00		-166.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-9.66		0.00		0.00		-9.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0.00		283		-566		-283		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-99.02		0.00		0.00		-99.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1513.82		-756.91		756.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-254187.07		10771.68		-11057.27		-254472.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-25636.62		25636.62		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35476.76		-35476.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-407378.22		407378.22		-514982.16		-514982.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-67706.03		-67706.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1060.04		-4577235.49		-4576175.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92248.48		-796199.6		-703951.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160.18		0		160.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17003.36		-17003.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2537957.03		6226359.61		-6715555.21000001		2048761.42999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		283553.77		79309.89		-283553.77		79309.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		516401.7		622632.09		-516401.7		622632.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93246.86		-93246.86		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5012.05		-5012.05		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4705.02		-4705.02		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7871		-7871		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		585045.88		-585045.88		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		695880.81		-695880.81		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2439324.31		0.00		0.00		-2439324.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		632716.420000001		-323068.96		309647.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450		0		450		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		221.01		-110.47		110.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127440.62		-47836.19		79604.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.28		0		17.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16860.28		-88.3		16771.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4495.87		-25.3		4470.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4406.76		-36		4370.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200.42		0		200.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		314.53		-6.98		307.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		397.99		-9.44		388.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1063.8		-9.91		1053.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		338.19		-3.83		334.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		182.88		0		182.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34854		0		34854		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47.51		-0.13		47.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39527.58		-749.06		38778.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2399.67		-1201.79		1197.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25151		0		25151		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56898		-52558		4340		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138177		0		138177		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1890194.33		-1770838.33		119356		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		151100.65		-78262.34		72838.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600		-300		300		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14492.97		-5653.89		8839.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.2		-79.6		79.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7879.94		-4307.6		3572.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247.78		0		247.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33.53		0		33.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9410.04		-4705.02		4705.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65.9		0		65.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6635.98		-3165.45		3470.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34.47		0		34.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2817.74		-1593.74		1224		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14760.99		0		14760.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12402.06		0		12402.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6319176.62		-3120660.83		3198515.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3545.32		-1772.66		1772.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.26		-0.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30229.03		-2562.07		27666.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.03		-17.66		8.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.5		-0.25		0.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3177.03		0		3177.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5419.63		-1778.06		3641.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11901.1		0		11901.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1166.38		0		1166.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5600		-2800		2800		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24151		0		24151		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2496		-2496		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35688.23		-35688.23		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24572.83		-13067.48		11505.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1535726.49		0		1535726.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-80948.11		4069350.47		-4153597.22		-165194.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1979.4		-1979.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13093.24		420251.39		-410212.63		-3054.4800000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2496		-2496		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		185.9		0.00		0.00		185.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-166.39		0.00		0.00		-166.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-9.66		0.00		0.00		-9.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0.00		16.35		-32.7		-16.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-283		27.62		-55.24		-310.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-99.02		0.00		0.00		-99.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		756.91		5.54		-2.77		759.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-254472.66		13263.42		-16160.16		-257369.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13433.99		-13433.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-35476.76		35476.76		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-514982.16		514982.16		-621617.26		-621617.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3711.88		-97517.21		-93805.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1419.54		-4635863.19		-4634443.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		297182.84		-530611.41		-233428.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-308		-308		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5875 - Cash Overages/Shortages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.1		-1.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11505.35		-11505.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2048761.43		276432.73		-2295029.18		30164.9800000007		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		79309.89		0		-79309.89		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		622632.09		0		-622632.09		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2300		-81.34		2218.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243126.43		-14201.21		228925.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000001		14282.55		-245426.43		-231143.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2439324.31		0.00		0.00		-2439324.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		174913.43		-96919.18		77994.2500000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.71		-1.39		1.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6633.4		-26.24		6607.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.06		0		6.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4051.71		-0.51		4051.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1124.13		-0.98		1123.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1119.47		-0.34		1119.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27.13		0		27.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64.86		-2.85		62.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102.95		-3.38		99.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		270.1		-0.08		270.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85.15		-0.02		85.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60.6		0		60.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2192.65		0		2192.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.73		0		11.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10355.65		-5.52		10350.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		502.03		-258.42		243.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12100.88		0		12100.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		929.26		0		929.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138538.6		0		138538.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1675765.28		-969664.19		706101.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2116.38		-1058.19		1058.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47.78		-23.89		23.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3185.19		-3185.19		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200.88		-100.44		100.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3339.44		-1822.26		1517.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1722.24		-861.12		861.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178		0		178		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2182498.31		-1171231.1		1011267.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.86		-14.43		14.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7101 - Rights Of Way		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14375		0		14375		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-165194.86		2016699.09		-1852111.43		-607.1999999997		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1979.4		1979.4		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3054.48		106538.15		-103798.7		-315.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		185.9		0.00		0.00		185.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-166.39		0.00		0.00		-166.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-9.66		0.00		0.00		-9.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-16.35		0.00		0.00		-16.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-310.62		0.00		0.00		-310.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-99.02		0.00		0.00		-99.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		759.68		0.00		0.00		759.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-257369.4		0.00		0.00		-257369.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-13433.99		13433.99		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-621617.26		621617.26		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1014.83		-60795.79		-59780.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84082.21		-99490.72		-15408.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5875 - Cash Overages/Shortages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		131				131 - CSIP Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1794607.17		4301869.36		-4286926.13		1809550.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		222041.92		258197.93		-222041.92		258197.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1802548.91		0.00		0.00		-1802548.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6462582		-3231291		3231291		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		517.25		-123.58		393.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2111023.1		-1055511.55		1055511.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4286926.13		-4287196.22		-270.0899999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-214100.18		214100.18		-250727.62		-250727.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11331.14		-11331.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7941.74		-4297250.8		-4289309.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-757.73		-757.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1809550.4		4814060.59		-4283544.49		2340066.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137.5		0		137.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		258197.93		266955.86		-258197.93		266955.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1816750.62		0.00		0.00		-1816750.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2398.5		0		2398.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6545400		-3272700		3272700		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		517.26		-270.09		247.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2016351.8		-1008175.9		1008175.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-270.09		4281145.99		-4281123.07		-247.1699999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-68.75		-68.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-250727.62		250727.62		-263166.64		-263166.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5881.9		-5881.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7539.06		-4380774.87		-4373235.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-431330.54		-431330.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2340066.5		4654489.11		-3362888.67		3631666.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		137.5		0		-137.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		266955.86		289201.98		-266955.86		289201.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2343677.3		0.00		0.00		-2343677.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9409.5		0		9409.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6706464		-3353232		3353232		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247.17		-247.17		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		992559.93		0		992559.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-247.17		3353479.17		-4345791.93		-992559.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-68.75		68.75		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-263166.64		263166.64		-285968.09		-285968.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-44113.03		-44113.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3926.72		-4613678.72		-4609752		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3631666.94		6104585.93		-6105413.73		3630839.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310000		0		310000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		289201.98		322625.68		-289201.98		322625.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31324		-31324		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31324		-31324		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2642340.9		0.00		0.00		-2642340.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51973		0		51973		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57981.88		-28811.5		29170.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2916.9		0		2916.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10058096		-5029048		5029048		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208.8		-104.4		104.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1971978.75		-992559.93		979418.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-992559.93		6050523.83		-6037741.6		-979777.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-310000		-310000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-285968.09		285968.09		-318300.61		-318300.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-51189.42		-51189.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310000		-1532444.5		-1222444.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3233.89		-4835277.08		-4832043.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3630839.14		5691945.49		-7121096.89		2201687.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		232872.52		0		232872.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		310000		0		-310000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		322625.68		373562.96		-322625.68		373562.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7639.5		-7639.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7639.5		-7639.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2655386.51		0.00		0.00		-2655386.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62715.63		0		62715.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.2		-79.6		79.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2734.88		-1546.88		1188		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5640.77		0		5640.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10192586		-5096293		5096293		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1273.6		-636.8		636.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2928949.6		-1954184.21		974765.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-979777.7		7052740.49		-6072962.79		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-310000		310000		-33603.67		-33603.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-318300.61		318300.61		-370468.99		-370468.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-65094.1		-65094.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310000		-620000		-310000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4325.07		-4938163.19		-4933838.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33603.67		-614654.69		-581051.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2201687.74		264705.98		-2606245.82		-139852.099999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		232872.52		0		-232872.52		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		373562.96		0		-373562.96		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2655386.51		0.00		0.00		-2655386.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89		0		89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5183442		-2591721		2591721		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000005		2591721		-2591721		-0.0000000005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-33603.67		33603.67		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-370468.99		370468.99		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3093.97		-25036.97		-21943		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		132				132 - SVRP Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247308.34		-273272.68		-25964.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		133				133 - S.V. Water Project Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4144345.66		1573231.25		-1806727.95		3910848.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		571237.37		680890.89		-555827.68		696300.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1525		-1525		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400		-400		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310342.48		-310342.48		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450		-450		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		733.5		-733.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		313450.98		-313450.98		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4560506.62		0.00		0.00		-4560506.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		333566.21		-170387.67		163178.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98.06		-48.44		49.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43893.78		-37.38		43856.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7718.12		-4.07		7714.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2521.88		-3.28		2518.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2482.23		0		2482.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.07		-0.68		158.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252.65		0		252.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		266.92		0		266.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		822.87		0		822.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271.69		0		271.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8916		0		8916		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.7		0		30.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46768.31		-11696.7		35071.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4243.6		-2121.8		2121.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50044.92		0		50044.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2034.96		0		2034.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7980		0		7980		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2942.87		-1557.84		1385.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		339.34		-169.67		169.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		680.62		-340.31		340.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32531.23		0		32531.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2536.73		0		2536.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2764030.48		-1335931.12		1428099.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		517.27		-123.59		393.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		423.66		-193.76		229.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13596.41		-3800.09		9796.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		286.7		-141.3		145.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1070.04		-532.45		537.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73435		0		73435		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-53942.01		1348135.98		-1390394.89		-96200.9199999995		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50000		-50000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4111.44		257227.43		-262526.49		-9410.4999999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		899.09		0.00		0.00		899.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-521.76		0.00		0.00		-521.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-113.91		0.00		0.00		-113.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-431.53		0.00		0.00		-431.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-652.65		4.87		-9.74		-657.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		652.65		61.73		-56.86		657.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-96854.85		96854.85		-305032.06		-305032.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40982.86		-40982.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		871427.98		-2271985.63		-1400557.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-64.59		-64.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21598.4		-43196.8		-21598.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3910848.96		2289219.47		-1929911.53		4270156.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		696300.58		649944.92		-681658.28		664587.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		305120.63		-92298.35		212822.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2205		-2205		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400		-400		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13118.49		-13118.49		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1220129.03		-1214129.03		6000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4068.07		-4068.07		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8757.05		-8757.05		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		733.5		-733.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1243411.14		-1249411.14		-6000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4146337.95		0.00		0.00		-4146337.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355301.07		-195424.02		159877.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		195.26		-76.31		118.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43412.43		-144.8		43267.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7364.19		-35.41		7328.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2555.11		-143.39		2411.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2328.85		-7.15		2321.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136.32		-1.01		135.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208.66		-1.14		207.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		220.06		-1.21		218.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		752.26		-21.4		730.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252.37		-6.82		245.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9108		0		9108		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.4		-0.09		30.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38625.56		-7642.14		30983.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3889.31		-1948.09		1941.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		878.66		-439.33		439.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49922.04		0		49922.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2025.96		0		2025.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10138.8		0		10138.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1434.04		-639.51		794.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1036.06		-518.03		518.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17645.11		-4593.19		13051.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		550		-275		275		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37.1		-18.55		18.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		346.8		0		346.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37.51		0		37.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		162.09		0		162.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38		0		38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.84		0		26.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10147.43		0		10147.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		191.6		0		191.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3152.91		-4.78		3148.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3136010.35		-1525297.29		1610713.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		517.26		-270.09		247.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5688.87		-6929.82		-1240.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63611.55		-7486.94		56124.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.2		-8.6		8.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.04		-7.02		7.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4636.32		0		4636.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		983.24		-462.03		521.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1127.13		-562.59		564.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3677.21		0		3677.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		542.53		0		542.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32954		0		32954		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4220		-4219.74		0.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-96200.92		1491060.14		-1685397.1		-290537.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3032.9		-3032.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-50000		50000		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9410.5		271983.599999999		-272076.94		-9503.8400000005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		899.09		0.00		0.00		899.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-521.76		0.00		0.00		-521.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-113.91		0.00		0.00		-113.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-431.53		0.00		0.00		-431.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-657.52		0.00		0.00		-657.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		657.52		0.00		0.00		657.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-305032.06		305032.06		-111558.39		-111558.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-212822.28		-212822.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17248.66		-17248.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		305120.63		-359607.38		-54486.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		796614.9		-2587432.95		-1790818.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-570016.6		-570016.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4270156.9		3174860.3		-4293344.62		3151672.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		664587.22		550758.09		-664587.22		550758.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		212822.28		5801.5		-212822.28		5801.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3105		-3105		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100		-100		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7135.73		-7135.73		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2312000		-2318000		-5999.9999999995		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6834 - Social Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100		-100		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18750.07		-18750.07		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16250.07		-16250.07		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-6000		2363440.87		-2357440.87		0.0000000005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4513943		0.00		0.00		-4513943		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		430105.07		-237958.33		192146.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		425.4		0		425.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2066.14		-1054.98		1011.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47510.66		-126.79		47383.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8029.58		-11.53		8018.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2908.8		-81.23		2827.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2297.13		0		2297.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160.56		-0.56		160		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230.32		0		230.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		242.67		0		242.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		614.57		-4.84		609.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236.34		-1.61		234.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9789.96		0		9789.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.89		0		3.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28001.61		-2976.77		25024.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2899.44		-1449.72		1449.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2480.65		0		2480.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24938.04		0		24938.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1667.04		0		1667.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8782		0		8782		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		502.99		-165.31		337.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		916.68		-458.34		458.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22730.19		-15594.46		7135.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1003.06		-368.09		634.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		480.22		-240.11		240.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		424.88		0		424.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42.59		0		42.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141.9		0		141.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43.07		0		43.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12602.92		0		12602.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3173.4		0		3173.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5334.21		0		5334.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5925657.6		-3092329.36		2833328.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247.17		-247.17		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		305.37		-4583.04		-4277.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24391.63		-5471.66		18919.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22.96		-11.48		11.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5555.3		0		5555.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1142.11		-63.28		1078.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		912.76		-512.96		399.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3909.09		0		3909.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		368.31		0		368.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36831		0		36831		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8884.55		0		8884.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17769.1		-17769.1		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4277.67		-4277.4		0.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-290537.88		3124576.19		-2859404.64		-25366.3300000005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3032.9		0		-11360.34		-14393.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9503.84		297913.86		-295362.8		-6952.7799999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		899.09		0.00		0.00		899.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-521.76		0.00		0.00		-521.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-113.91		0.00		0.00		-113.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-431.53		0.00		0.00		-431.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-657.52		0.00		0.00		-657.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		657.52		0.00		0.00		657.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-111558.39		111558.39		-248271.38		-248271.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-212822.28		212822.28		-5801.5		-5801.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73396.73		-73396.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		218623.78		-1142530.07		-923906.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		912858.6		-2068193.89		-1155335.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		754600		-754600		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3151672.58		2176258.49		-3143269.46		2184661.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		550758.09		635917.17		-547745.08		638930.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5801.5		218278.12		-5801.5		218278.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110075.24		-110075.24		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31324		-31324		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1519455.91		-1519455.91		0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1661355.15		-1661355.15		-0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3407278.83		0.00		0.00		-3407278.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		644520.06		-407459.16		237060.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		446.86		-223.43		223.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47656.52		-605.08		47051.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11390.59		-2.37		11388.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3438.24		-1.55		3436.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3099.6		0		3099.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		172.63		-0.04		172.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		224.93		-0.22		224.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254.24		-0.24		254		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		729.87		-7.6		722.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		264.59		-2.4		262.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11896		0		11896		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.2		0		0.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30046.92		-752.95		29293.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2954.7		-1474.84		1479.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3885.66		-3134.57		751.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92830		0		92830		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6724		0		6724		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29793		0		29793		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46191		0		46191		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104658.93		-1714.63		102944.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1145.44		-572.72		572.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6009.06		-3004.53		3004.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		442.34		-354.61		87.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		349.92		0		349.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78.37		0		78.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14999.9		-7499.95		7499.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		202.36		0		202.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1119.3		-559.65		559.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33.34		0		33.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50781.88		-25211.5		25570.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18846.26		0		18846.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		762.3		0		762.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2625.47		0		2625.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69.9		-34.95		34.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4207583.78		-2063278.7		2144305.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3526.88		-1763.44		1763.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39725.3		-5499.36		34225.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23.05		-5.49		17.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93.24		-46.62		46.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6123.38		0		6123.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1049.61		0		1049.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9665.15		-1175.75		8489.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9305.63		0		9305.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		941.31		0		941.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135778		0		135778		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135656		-135656		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25203.87		-10319.76		14884.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-25366.33		2126437.79		-2314433.11		-213361.649999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-14393.24		12960.38		-12960.38		-14393.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6952.78		307354.61		-312771.06		-12369.2300000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		899.09		0.00		0.00		899.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-521.76		0.00		0.00		-521.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-113.91		0.00		0.00		-113.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-431.53		0.00		0.00		-431.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-657.52		217.29		-434.58		-874.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		657.52		0.00		0.00		657.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-248271.38		248271.38		-72470.84		-72470.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-5801.5		5801.5		-59211.25		-59211.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-59741.42		-59741.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		227735.77		-712727.16		-484991.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		628573.31		-2374386.12		-1745812.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72.8		0		72.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14884.12		-14884.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2184661.61		3035309.13		-3386110.13		1833860.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		638930.18		590674.22		-638930.18		590674.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		218278.12		5075.5		-218278.12		5075.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		295313.88		-295313.88		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6482.53		-6482.53		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7639.5		-7639.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1559158.87		-1559158.87		0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		275261.21		-275261.21		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2144055.99		-2144055.99		0.0000000005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2669678.3		0.00		0.00		-2669678.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		585785.59		-339556.95		246228.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1770		0		1770		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120		-60		60		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64832.28		-558.17		64274.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12476.32		-124.48		12351.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3652.23		-62.54		3589.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3127		-55.99		3071.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144.54		0		144.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		267.71		-18.82		248.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		327.22		-23.28		303.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		751.59		-18.89		732.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		246.18		-7.99		238.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30013		0		30013		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33.42		-1.12		32.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30353.88		-866.62		29487.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2570.9		-1295.56		1275.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2257.95		-1177.56		1080.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21063		0		21063		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47966		-45257		2709		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		565		0		565		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39246.33		0		39246.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		522400.26		-312766.52		209633.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12965.06		-6482.53		6482.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24684.1		-12342.05		12342.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.2		-79.6		79.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		527.52		-263.76		263.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		199.07		0		199.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.93		0		26.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52.95		0		52.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		568.1		-284.05		284.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27.7		0		27.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2734.88		-1546.88		1188		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9854.28		0		9854.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6619.77		0		6619.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12552.21		0		12552.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4534321.91		-2457136.02		2077185.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1273.62		-636.81		636.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.18		-0.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33389.63		-6042.12		27347.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.19		-14.13		2.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.4		-0.2		0.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2552.57		0		2552.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1497.24		0		1497.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11910.24		-9425.82		2484.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9460.33		0		9460.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		983.08		0		983.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38321		0		38321		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		477676.85		-399383.83		78293.0200000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19687.37		-10443.41		9243.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196650		0		196650		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44834.62		-44834.62		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-213361.65		2869095.39		-2839833.09		-184099.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-14393.24		0.00		0.00		-14393.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-12369.23		340541.96		-329575.83		-1403.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		899.09		0.00		0.00		899.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-521.76		0.00		0.00		-521.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-113.91		0.00		0.00		-113.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-431.53		0.00		0.00		-431.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-874.81		680.81		-1361.62		-1555.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		657.52		1822.84		-911.42		1568.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-72470.84		72470.84		-85234.7		-85234.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-59211.25		59211.25		-5075.5		-5075.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73005		-73005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		223353.62		-1268504.41		-1045150.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		726436		-2231215.01		-1504779.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-142.31		-142.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9243.96		-9243.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1833860.61		615248.370000001		-1238397.98		1210711		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		590674.22		0		-590674.22		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5075.5		0		-5075.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		650		0		650		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9950.61		-9950.61		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400000		-105432.42		294567.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58996.4		0		58996.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51656.56		0		51656.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000003		115383.03		-521253.57		-405870.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2669678.3		0.00		0.00		-2669678.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116095		-66760.53		49334.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24.34		-12.17		12.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4229.12		-206.18		4022.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2308.03		-76.83		2231.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		739.7		-26.14		713.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		655.11		-28.54		626.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.21		0		17.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49.57		-10.04		39.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76.38		-13.6		62.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		161.98		-7.44		154.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53.58		-3.43		50.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1761.68		0		1761.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.56		-0.77		6.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6007.42		-117.67		5889.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		460.29		-238.22		222.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9722.43		0		9722.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		746.62		0		746.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		566.25		0		566.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19901.22		-9950.61		9950.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43		0		43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		267		0		267		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1923223.76		-1018518.34		904705.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23.2		-11.6		11.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1408.1		-954.78		453.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21680		0		21680		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72209.19		-72209.19		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7534 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-184099.35		1100420.81		-916321.46		0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-14393.24		0.00		0.00		-14393.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1403.1		70174.41		-68043		728.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		899.09		0.00		0.00		899.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-521.76		0.00		0.00		-521.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-113.91		0.00		0.00		-113.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-431.53		0.00		0.00		-431.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-1555.62		0.00		0.00		-1555.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1568.94		0.00		0.00		1568.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-85234.7		85234.7		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-5075.5		5075.5		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5075.5		-10151		-5075.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		627290.27		-693148.06		-65857.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		134				134 - SRDF Operations				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		396895.54		999999.77		-1148673.09		248222.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		203861.27		107816.64		-219482.81		92195.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		9100.19		14276.56		-9100.19		14276.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32863.78		-32863.78		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23341.56		-23341.56		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17629.38		-17629.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1058		-1058		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-1035		74892.72		-74892.72		-1035		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-466736.92		0.00		0.00		-466736.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9179.42		-4947.87		4231.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7397		0		7397		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65225.97		-37962.19		27263.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		432		-108.55		323.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47430.12		-24088.56		23341.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		148838.29		-13951.03		134887.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49484.91		-21231.94		28252.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2850		-2850		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13624		-3202		10422		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		800.42		0		800.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1768637.11		-878810.41		889826.699999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61153.9		-61153.9		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-90429.15		967584.9		-956336.49		-79180.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5872.9		-5872.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		61153.9		-61153.9		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.92		-14.92		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.46		0.00		0.00		6.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-5.73		0.00		0.00		-5.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.44		0.00		0.00		-2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-0.73		0.00		0.00		-0.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		2.44		0.00		0.00		2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2651 - Other Road Fund Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-43221.5		43221.5		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-8434.43		8434.43		-12594.26		-12594.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-261277.64		-261277.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77.35		-9802.7		-9725.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		568.43		-3676.69		-3108.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-134.51		-134.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		606.96		-5909.92		-5302.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-343.97		-343.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-300		-300		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2893.28		-2893.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1090.36		-1090.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217112.76		-848942.26		-631829.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-14.92		-14.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		248222.22		1319909.19		-1423443.09		144688.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		92195.1		45778.86		-95896.17		42077.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		14276.56		19736.17		-14276.56		19736.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4875.53		-4875.53		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5612.9		-5612.9		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-1035		10488.43		-10488.43		-1035		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-256010.98		0.00		0.00		-256010.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10527.5		-5453.05		5074.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200000.04		0		200000.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9753.28		0		9753.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14166.81		-8566.28		5600.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1669.46		0		1669.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208257.11		-8910.8		199346.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31003.48		-11492.83		19510.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15788.82		-10991.29		4797.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		317.26		0		317.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2024574.02		-960966.53		1063607.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68720.81		-68720.81		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-79180.74		983025.26		-1082815.81		-178971.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5872.9		5872.9		-3151.13		-3151.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		68720.81		-68720.81		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.46		0.00		0.00		6.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-5.73		0.00		0.00		-5.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.44		0.00		0.00		-2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-0.73		0.00		0.00		-0.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		2.44		0.00		0.00		2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2651 - Other Road Fund Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-12594.26		12594.26		-19387.07		-19387.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-274431.49		-274431.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11972.53		-11972.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		781.45		-3997.1		-3215.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-112.58		-112.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6670.96		-6670.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-361.27		-361.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		734.41		-531.53		202.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1106.34		-1106.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95987.67		-631061.54		-535073.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-424882		-424882		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		144688.32		8943394.2		-4235774.36		4852308.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		42077.79		100251.07		-45778.86		96550		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		19736.17		26619.58		-19736.17		26619.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		422314.03		-422314.03		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1230532.22		-1230532.22		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52000		-52000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-1035		1704846.25		-1704846.25		-1035		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0.00		0		-363411.26		-363411.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3957.79		363411.26		0		359453.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4744.18		-2701.54		2042.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		306402.96		0		306402.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11588		0		11588		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1476578.19		-817711.63		658866.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7858.08		0		7858.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		196960.73		-23683.14		173277.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3060110.65		-2885985.08		174125.569999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211.86		-105.93		105.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99335.52		-49667.76		49667.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22750.54		-15112.51		7638.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		579.96		-68.46		511.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5136530.74		-3244342		1892188.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90105.59		-90105.59		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-178971.29		4388581.03		-4293973.28		-84363.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3151.13		3151.13		-258571.29		-258571.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		90105.59		-90105.59		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.46		0.00		0.00		6.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-5.73		0.00		0.00		-5.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.44		0.00		0.00		-2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-0.73		0.00		0.00		-0.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		2.44		0.00		0.00		2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2651 - Other Road Fund Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		0.00		0		-3204183.48		-3204183.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-19387.07		19387.07		-25324.5		-25324.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-291231.48		-291231.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		174.57		-12407.56		-12232.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		349.1		-4436.88		-4087.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-58.36		-58.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7699.59		-7699.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-244.39		-244.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		r-RESI - Residual Property Taxes		0.00		0		-5605.06		-5605.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13257.74		-13257.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		227708.55		-258636.8		-30928.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1068.6		-1068.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1178797		-1178797		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43311.48		-682312.74		-639001.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2498103		-2498103		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4852308.16		3780051.72		-5385558.38		3246801.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		96550		2467.38		-99017.38		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		26619.58		34206.06		-26619.58		34206.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355270.03		-355270.03		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5578.73		-5578.73		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1839302.29		-1839302.29		0.0000000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1015104.05		-1015104.05		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-1035		3215255.1		-3215255.1		-1035.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3043 - Restricted Fund Balance - Health & Sanitation		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-363411.26		363411.26		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1038588.67		0		-363411.26		-1401999.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4413.84		-2054.6		2359.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		321450		0		321450		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14020		0		14020		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		576435.18		-529145.03		47290.1499999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14911.98		-9333.25		5578.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2878.85		-1483.73		1395.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1506.97		-172.98		1333.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18556.22		0		18556.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		490827.11		-40173.19		450653.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3089207.48		-1602750.52		1486456.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3278.69		-1597.58		1681.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49667.76		-49667.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20715.48		-8314.38		12401.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		391.28		-33.57		357.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1781357.46		-1186926.29		594431.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73097.61		-73097.61		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-152594.38		-152594.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1558369.62		-975333.15		583036.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		363411.26		0		363411.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-84363.54		2876388.27		-3032043.67		-240018.939999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-258571.29		258571.29		-6368.72		-6368.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		73097.61		-73097.61		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.46		0.00		0.00		6.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-5.73		0.00		0.00		-5.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.44		0.00		0.00		-2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-0.73		0.00		0.00		-0.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		2.44		0.00		0.00		2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2651 - Other Road Fund Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-3204183.48		1272673.35		0		-1931510.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-25324.5		25324.5		-34206.06		-34206.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-303119.14		-303119.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61.24		-14224.58		-14163.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1295.08		-4029.7		-2734.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-208.78		-208.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6447.66		-6447.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-649.1		-649.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46450		-46450		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-80302.9		-80302.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1272673.35		-1272673.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1058.44		-1058.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1160163		-1160163		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96550		-541267.22		-444717.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-85000		-85000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3246801.5		2190545.54		-1756507.72		3680839.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		3897.64		0		3897.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		34206.06		134292.37		-34206.06		134292.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		387099.76		-387099.76		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28800.57		-28800.57		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77468.83		-77468.83		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-1035		493369.16		-493369.16		-1035.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1067868.71		0.00		0.00		-1067868.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7471.19		-4070.65		3400.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		281309		0		281309		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18800		0		18800		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		454850.76		-218172.88		236677.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51105.2		-25542.1		25563.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		261.3		-130.65		130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8084		-4042		4042		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		467.93		-167.66		300.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22.74		0		22.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10132.33		0		10132.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		316685.06		-22412.37		294272.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110540.53		-69827.9		40712.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83.53		-83.53		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10692.02		-5009.54		5682.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		234.12		-11.44		222.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		697913.1		-351884.26		346028.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		180.44		-90.22		90.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82094.73		-82094.73		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190739.79		-190739.79		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-240018.94		1033516.4		-864569.13		-71071.6700000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6368.72		6368.72		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		82094.73		-82094.73		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.46		0.00		0.00		6.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-5.73		0.00		0.00		-5.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.44		0.00		0.00		-2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-0.73		0.00		0.00		-0.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		2.44		0.00		0.00		2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2651 - Other Road Fund Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		348708		-348708		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-1931510.13		90863.45		0		-1840646.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3897.64		-3897.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-34206.06		34206.06		-133148.65		-133148.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-315932.8		-315932.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15967.71		-15967.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3486.65		-3486.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-137.41		-137.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4315.52		-4315.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-347.17		-347.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-700		-700		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-126266.97		-126266.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-90863.45		-90863.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1033.94		-1033.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200184		-1392727.41		-1192543.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-217154		-217154		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3680839.32		92105.13		-318390.51		3454553.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		3897.64		0.00		0.00		3897.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		134292.37		0		-134292.37		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		0		5000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3294.97		0		3294.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39960.12		-3452.65		36507.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-1035		3452.65		-48255.09		-45837.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1067868.71		0.00		0.00		-1067868.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1428.03		-857.86		570.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19765.7		0		19765.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32300		-32300		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		520.86		-520.86		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6109.76		-3054.88		3054.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3078		0		3078		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14722.78		-15167.77		-444.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		805.84		-662.75		143.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		437001.12		-220396.33		216604.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160688.52		0		160688.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26484		-26484		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-71071.6700000001		295546.81		-224479.58		-4.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-160688.52		-160688.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		6.46		0.00		0.00		6.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-5.73		0.00		0.00		-5.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.44		0.00		0.00		-2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-0.73		0.00		0.00		-0.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		2.44		0.00		0.00		2.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2651 - Other Road Fund Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-1840646.68		0.00		0.00		-1840646.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-3897.64		3897.64		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-133148.65		133148.65		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4015 - Property Tax - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4025 - Property Tax - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		503.09		-913.14		-410.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4030 - Property Tax - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4035 - Property Tax - Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4040 - Property Tax - Prior Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-181.47		-181.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-100		-100		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5030 - Homeowners Property Tax Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27778.63		-56143.36		-28364.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-88.5		-88.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		151				151 - Pajaro Co Sanitation District				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-61162.66		-61162.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		152				152 - Moss Landing Co Sanitation Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.13		0.00		0.00		0.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.13		0.00		0.00		0.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.13		0.00		0.00		0.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.13		0.00		0.00		0.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-0.13		0.00		0.00		-0.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.13		0		-0.13		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-0.13		0.13		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		153				153 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 1 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17108.6		178.55		0		17287.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-17108.6		0.00		0.00		-17108.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-178.55		-178.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17287.15		77.35		0		17364.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-17287.15		0.00		0.00		-17287.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36.11		-113.46		-77.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17364.5		333.68		0		17698.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-17364.5		0.00		0.00		-17364.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-333.68		-333.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17698.18		395.98		0		18094.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-17698.18		0.00		0.00		-17698.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-395.98		-395.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18094.16		681.37		0		18775.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-18094.16		0.00		0.00		-18094.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-681.37		-681.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18775.53		0.00		0.00		18775.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-18094.16		0.00		0.00		-18094.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		154				154 - Carmel Valley San Zone # 2 Dst				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33305.55		190403.54		-204036.05		19673.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		53915.71		33555.52		-58619.04		28852.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22699.5		-22699.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1400		-1400		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22163.15		-22163.15		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46262.65		-46262.65		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-43960.16		0.00		0.00		-43960.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2738.52		-1413.57		1324.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2215		0		2215		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47148.06		-21471.33		25676.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1084.83		-93.04		991.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2800		-1400		1400		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113950.82		-4376.74		109574.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92249.04		-78767.02		13482.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6404		-3202		3202		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14010.03		-6893.32		7116.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294.97		0		294.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17410		-17410		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38350		0		38350		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-257.2		0.00		0.00		-257.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3712.15		48407.24		-47794.51		-3099.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64740		-69442.87		-4702.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-36711.32		0.00		0.00		-36711.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		17410		-17410		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-2580.43		2580.43		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1800		-1800		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28.16		-279.78		-251.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58619.04		-219989.93		-161370.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19673.04		251284.61		-204256.13		66701.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		28852.19		17725.78		-28852.19		17725.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5277.9		-5277.9		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5277.9		-5277.9		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3754.42		0.00		0.00		-3754.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2542.3		-1238.83		1303.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2920.24		0		2920.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17750.2		-13973.7		3776.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80.67		0		80.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		146672.86		-53165.06		93507.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48.75		-48.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7844.5		-3741.13		4103.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12796.77		-6703.15		6093.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64000		-64000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13700		-13700		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-294.97		-294.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39455.73		-39455.73		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38350		0		38350		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-257.2		257.2		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3099.42		55225.36		-55223.64		-3097.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4702.87		4702.87		-3568.42		-3568.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-36711.32		0.00		0.00		-36711.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		39455.73		-39455.73		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-900		-900		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57.81		-252.74		-194.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38993		-38993		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28852.19		-175900.4		-147048.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		66701.52		228684.95		-210190.13		85196.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		17725.78		31234.82		-17725.78		31234.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35539.21		-35539.21		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21425.48		-21425.48		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56964.69		-56964.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-41049.86		0.00		0.00		-41049.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3260.47		-1755.77		1504.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3469		0		3469		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54665.42		-32521.21		22144.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1953.86		0		1953.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100064.42		-13192.39		86872.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		418		-137.5		280.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9250.54		-4987.51		4263.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13010.02		-6437.28		6572.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64000		-64000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6850		-6850		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59428.45		-59428.45		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38250		0		38250		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		35425		-35425		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3097.7		66452.85		-73758.6		-10403.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3568.42		3568.42		0		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-36711.32		0.00		0.00		-36711.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		59428.45		-59428.45		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6714.46		-6714.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1890.87		-1890.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17725.78		-201197.05		-183471.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1500		-1500		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		85196.34		377196.16		-230507.07		231885.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		31234.82		0		-31234.82		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91748.3		-91748.3		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		906.77		-906.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92655.07		-92655.07		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-69316.39		0.00		0.00		-69316.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3113.12		-1508.69		1604.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4203		0		4203		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61987.23		-31441.18		30546.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1813.54		-906.77		906.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5402.67		0		5402.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134513.86		-15251.47		119262.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		606.25		-143		463.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9641.5		-4568.39		5073.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15232.6		-7515.93		7716.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29441.71		-29441.71		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38600		0		38600		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-10403.45		47787.54		-45847.03		-8462.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-463.25		-463.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-36711.32		0.00		0.00		-36711.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		29441.71		-29441.71		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1100		-1100		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3785.42		-3785.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31234.82		-152731.27		-121496.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-204328		-204328		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		231885.43		219279.7		-240565.87		210599.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2565.44		-1779.97		785.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110918.66		-110918.66		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8600.55		-8600.55		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74017.07		-74017.07		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193536.28		-193536.28		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-186247.92		0		-652.24		-186900.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3477.45		-1777.47		1699.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5637		0		5637		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65241.27		-13022.39		52218.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10534.42		-5267.21		5267.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1456.74		0		1456.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127852.3		-7465.92		120386.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58968.57		-28717.5		30251.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9942.24		-5009.54		4932.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17080.98		-8907.29		8173.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20.4		-10.2		10.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49398.37		-49398.37		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38850		-7990		30860		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8462.94		66769.83		-107620.76		-49313.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-463.25		463.25		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-36711.32		0.00		0.00		-36711.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		49398.37		-49398.37		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9207.56		-4603.78		4603.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-100		-100		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7914.23		-7914.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-195942.78		-195942.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		210599.26		3232		-60348.61		153482.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		785.47		1779.97		-2565.44		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2856.05		0		2856.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3333.34		0		3333.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58302.75		0		58302.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-64492.14		-64492.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-186900.16		0.00		0.00		-186900.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		758.26		-442.4		315.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5925.94		0		5925.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45220.36		-45220.36		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2651		0		2651		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2460.07		-2460.07		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		714.06		-570.97		143.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5076.72		-3077.87		1998.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73831.36		0		73831.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-49313.87		51771.67		-2457.8		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-36711.32		0.00		0.00		-36711.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-73831.36		-73831.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		4603.78		0.00		0.00		4603.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4250 - Road Privileges and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		785.47		-2104.85		-1319.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		156				156 - Boronda Co Sanitation Dist				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1127.15		-1127.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		202118.31		295865.62		-105614.56		392369.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		210618.43		0		-210618.43		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20897.99		-20897.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63000		-63000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83897.99		-83897.99		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-387013.53		0.00		0.00		-387013.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		571.73		-294.92		276.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1236		0		1236		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13933		0		13933		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77.4		-19.45		57.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41795.98		-20897.99		20897.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		266		0		266		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9821.53		-3325.66		6495.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123473.63		-62458.98		61014.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3449.68		-1724.84		1724.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14050.47		-6842.36		7208.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55.32		-27.66		27.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26623.11		-26623.11		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-25723.21		92246.75		-91150.06		-24626.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13933		-13933		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		26623.11		-26623.11		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-0.57		0.00		0.00		-0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.57		0.00		0.00		0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3857.4		-3857.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3447.58		-79525.38		-76077.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		209137.73		-209137.73		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		392369.37		126945.61		-110994.38		408320.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6702.17		0		6702.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		333000		-333000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83983		-83983		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		416983		-416983		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-353809.85		0.00		0.00		-353809.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		525.33		-252.07		273.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1629.76		0		1629.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49092.47		-27866		21226.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3235.37		0		3235.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.18		-7.59		7.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38		0		38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3735.2		0		3735.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21769.28		-2393.65		19375.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		143923.29		-74007.68		69915.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2415		-1207.5		1207.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17049.91		-8707.83		8342.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56.2		-28.1		28.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34644.21		-34644.21		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-24626.52		80386.77		-118712.75		-62952.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13933		13933		-44.86		-44.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		34644.21		-34644.21		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-0.57		0.00		0.00		-0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.57		0.00		0.00		0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		795.12		-2488.3		-1693.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4264.1		-4264.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35159.47		-35159.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-86313.38		-86113.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		408320.6		215126.3		-270597.23		352849.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6702.17		0		-6702.17		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		131340.53		-131340.53		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70000		-70000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		201340.53		-201340.53		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-352025.41		0.00		0.00		-352025.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		651.07		-358.25		292.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1937		0		1937		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		297840.53		-166500		131340.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38		0		38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4219.6		0		4219.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28442.02		-6664		21778.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110154.86		-59714.83		50440.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2329.58		-1164.79		1164.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17231.74		-8195.6		9036.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41748.36		-41748.36		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-62952.5		235888.61		-192319.17		-19383.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-44.86		44.86		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		41748.36		-41748.36		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-0.57		0.00		0.00		-0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.57		0.00		0.00		0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5732.54		-5732.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-131341		-131341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6774.17		-71388.76		-64614.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		352849.67		93377.22		-109989.98		336236.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		405		-405		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2953.34		-2953.34		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70000		-70000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73358.34		-73358.34		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-333466.61		0.00		0.00		-333466.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		646.08		-305.89		340.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2339		0		2339		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		810		-2005		-1195		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5906.68		-2953.34		2953.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1625.06		0		1625.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33531.87		-10940.86		22591.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123619.23		-57234.47		66384.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3467.51		-1644.36		1823.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20415.6		-9930.85		10484.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.96		0		30.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26609.75		-26609.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-19383.06		72504.87		-84106.3		-30984.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		26609.75		-26609.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-0.57		0.00		0.00		-0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.57		0.00		0.00		0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7603.19		-7603.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.14		-71529.59		-71529.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30.39		-30.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		336236.91		97546.86		-200587.88		233195.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1459.72		-36		1423.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78336.18		-78336.18		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71959.31		-71959.31		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150295.49		-150295.49		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-305252.42		0.00		0.00		-305252.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		779.03		-403.02		376.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3137		0		3137		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75383.17		-17522.33		57860.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5738.5		0		5738.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78536.64		-10256.1		68280.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141405.31		-76684.9		64720.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8426.16		-5056.03		3370.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30526.15		-14328.57		16197.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35632.44		-35632.44		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-30984.49		112381.74		-142438.97		-61041.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		35632.44		-35632.44		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-0.57		0.00		0.00		-0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.57		0.00		0.00		0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10439.09		-10439.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		744		-78311.39		-77567.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		233195.89		18401.12		-63625.53		187971.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1423.72		0		-1423.72		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3100.34		-3100.34		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70000		-6142.15		63857.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		9242.49		-73100.34		-63857.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-305252.42		0.00		0.00		-305252.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		157.06		-94.32		62.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3298.02		0		3298.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40338.51		-40338.51		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		810		0		810		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18838.26		-12696.11		6142.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9513.69		-6388.57		3125.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11034.79		0		11034.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-61041.72		59517.51		-9330.01		-10854.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0		0		-11034.79		-11034.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-0.57		0.00		0.00		-0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.57		0.00		0.00		0.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		157				157 - San Jerardo CSD				Revenue		R-5680 - Sanitation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1423.72		-18401.12		-16977.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		105296.33		1098.82		0		106395.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1503 - Land Held For Resale		 -Sub not entered		24068		0.00		0.00		24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		1550686.4		0.00		0.00		1550686.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-869401.22		0		-103236.7		-972637.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		27937.65		0.00		0.00		27937.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-24068		0.00		0.00		-24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7570616.83		0.00		0.00		-7570616.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		6775198.24		0.00		0.00		6775198.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103236.7		0		103236.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		22391.6		0.00		0.00		22391.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		3658		0.00		0.00		3658		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-45150.17		0.00		0.00		-45150.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1098.82		-1098.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		106395.15		476.04		0		106871.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1503 - Land Held For Resale		 -Sub not entered		24068		0.00		0.00		24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		1550686.4		0.00		0.00		1550686.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-972637.92		0		-103379.1		-1076017.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		27937.65		0.00		0.00		27937.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-24068		0.00		0.00		-24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7570616.83		0.00		0.00		-7570616.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		6877336.12		0.00		0.00		6877336.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103379.1		0		103379.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		22391.6		0.00		0.00		22391.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		3658		0.00		0.00		3658		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-45150.17		0.00		0.00		-45150.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-476.04		-476.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		106871.19		701.78		0		107572.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1503 - Land Held For Resale		 -Sub not entered		24068		0.00		0.00		24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		1550686.4		0.00		0.00		1550686.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-1076017.02		0		-103379.09		-1179396.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		27937.65		0.00		0.00		27937.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-24068		0.00		0.00		-24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7570616.83		0.00		0.00		-7570616.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		6980239.18		0.00		0.00		6980239.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103379.09		0		103379.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		22391.6		0.00		0.00		22391.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		3658		0.00		0.00		3658		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-45150.17		0.00		0.00		-45150.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-701.78		-701.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107572.97		0.00		0.00		107572.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1503 - Land Held For Resale		 -Sub not entered		24068		0.00		0.00		24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		1550686.4		0.00		0.00		1550686.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-1179396.11		0		-103521.49		-1282917.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		27937.65		0.00		0.00		27937.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-24068		0.00		0.00		-24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7570616.83		0.00		0.00		-7570616.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		7082916.49		0.00		0.00		7082916.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103521.49		0		103521.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		22391.6		0.00		0.00		22391.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		3658		0.00		0.00		3658		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-45150.17		0.00		0.00		-45150.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107572.97		0.00		0.00		107572.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1503 - Land Held For Resale		 -Sub not entered		24068		0.00		0.00		24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		1550686.4		0.00		0.00		1550686.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-1282917.6		0		-103236.7		-1386154.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		27937.65		0.00		0.00		27937.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-24068		0.00		0.00		-24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7570616.83		0.00		0.00		-7570616.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		7186437.98		0.00		0.00		7186437.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103236.7		0		103236.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		22391.6		0.00		0.00		22391.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		3658		0.00		0.00		3658		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-45150.17		0.00		0.00		-45150.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107572.97		0.00		0.00		107572.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1503 - Land Held For Resale		 -Sub not entered		24068		0.00		0.00		24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		1550686.4		0.00		0.00		1550686.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-1386154.3		0.00		0.00		-1386154.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		27937.65		0.00		0.00		27937.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-24068		0.00		0.00		-24068		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7570616.83		0.00		0.00		-7570616.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		7186437.98		0.00		0.00		7186437.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		22391.6		0.00		0.00		22391.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		3658		0.00		0.00		3658		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		171				171 - Castroville-Pajaro Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-45150.17		0.00		0.00		-45150.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12244.58		0.00		0.00		12244.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5595519.32		0.00		0.00		-5595519.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		5583374.74		0.00		0.00		5583374.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-100		0.00		0.00		-100		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12244.58		0.00		0.00		12244.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5595519.32		0.00		0.00		-5595519.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		5583374.74		0.00		0.00		5583374.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-100		0.00		0.00		-100		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12244.58		0.00		0.00		12244.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5595519.32		0.00		0.00		-5595519.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		5583374.74		0.00		0.00		5583374.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-100		0.00		0.00		-100		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12244.58		0.00		0.00		12244.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5595519.32		0.00		0.00		-5595519.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		5583374.74		0.00		0.00		5583374.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-100		0.00		0.00		-100		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12244.58		0.00		0.00		12244.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5595519.32		0.00		0.00		-5595519.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		5583374.74		0.00		0.00		5583374.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-100		0.00		0.00		-100		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12244.58		0.00		0.00		12244.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5595519.32		0.00		0.00		-5595519.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		5583374.74		0.00		0.00		5583374.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-100		0.00		0.00		-100		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		172				172 - Boronda Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-343262.94		0.00		0.00		-343262.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		313718.43		0.00		0.00		313718.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		31015.02		0.00		0.00		31015.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		2974.5		0.00		0.00		2974.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-745		0.00		0.00		-745		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2618 - Land Use Water Resources		 -Sub not entered		-3700.01		0.00		0.00		-3700.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-343262.94		0.00		0.00		-343262.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		313718.43		0.00		0.00		313718.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		31015.02		0.00		0.00		31015.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		2974.5		0.00		0.00		2974.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-745		0.00		0.00		-745		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2618 - Land Use Water Resources		 -Sub not entered		-3700.01		0.00		0.00		-3700.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-343262.94		0		-3700.01		-346962.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		313718.43		0.00		0.00		313718.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		31015.02		0.00		0.00		31015.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		2974.5		3700.01		-3700.01		2974.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-745		0.00		0.00		-745		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2618 - Land Use Water Resources		 -Sub not entered		-3700.01		7400.02		-3700.01		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-346962.95		0.00		0.00		-346962.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		313718.43		0.00		0.00		313718.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		31015.02		0.00		0.00		31015.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		2974.5		0.00		0.00		2974.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-745		0.00		0.00		-745		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2618 - Land Use Water Resources		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-346962.95		0.00		0.00		-346962.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		313718.43		0.00		0.00		313718.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		31015.02		0.00		0.00		31015.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		2974.5		0.00		0.00		2974.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-745		0.00		0.00		-745		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2618 - Land Use Water Resources		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-346962.95		0.00		0.00		-346962.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		313718.43		0.00		0.00		313718.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		31015.02		0.00		0.00		31015.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		2974.5		0.00		0.00		2974.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-745		0.00		0.00		-745		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2618 - Land Use Water Resources		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		173				173 - Fort Ord Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		344.68		0.00		0.00		344.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		8725.15		0.00		0.00		8725.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		99527.58		0.00		0.00		99527.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13.29		0.00		0.00		-13.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-108584.12		0.00		0.00		-108584.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		344.68		0.00		0.00		344.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		8725.15		0.00		0.00		8725.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		99527.58		0.00		0.00		99527.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13.29		0.00		0.00		-13.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-108584.12		0.00		0.00		-108584.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		344.68		0.00		0.00		344.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		8725.15		0.00		0.00		8725.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		99527.58		0.00		0.00		99527.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13.29		0.00		0.00		-13.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-108584.12		0.00		0.00		-108584.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		344.68		0.00		0.00		344.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		8725.15		0.00		0.00		8725.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		99527.58		0.00		0.00		99527.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13.29		0.00		0.00		-13.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-108584.12		0.00		0.00		-108584.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		344.68		0.00		0.00		344.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		8725.15		0.00		0.00		8725.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		99527.58		0.00		0.00		99527.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13.29		0.00		0.00		-13.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-108584.12		0.00		0.00		-108584.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		344.68		0.00		0.00		344.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		8725.15		0.00		0.00		8725.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		99527.58		0.00		0.00		99527.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13.29		0.00		0.00		-13.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-108584.12		0.00		0.00		-108584.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		174				174 - East Garrison Redevelopment Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1364863.21		303596.94		-221391.18		1447068.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155266.33		-82806.33		72460		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1182099.63		104872.08		0		1286971.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1805 - Service Deposits With Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-25000		25000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6578784.41		0		-1283.51		6577500.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		148500		-148500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-130.25		148500		-148500		-130.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3027 - Property held for Resale Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25000		-25000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7943517.37		25000		0		-7918517.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21.13		-6.77		14.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1474		0		1474		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14091.67		0		14091.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		409624.04		-224005.71		185618.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247.18		-123.59		123.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		181130.36		-181137.95		-7.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-51118.33		-51118.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		26274.76		-26274.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-72460		-72460		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1182099.63		0		-73184.08		-1255283.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12420.39		-27060.26		-14639.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110285.08		-179074.08		-68789		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72460		-272237		-199777		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12000		-12000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		16887.38		-9387.38		7500		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1283.51		-1383.92		-100.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1447068.97		369181.42		-161589.92		1654660.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		72460		181187.33		-195798.33		57849		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1286971.71		72041.91		0		1359013.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		220376.06		0		220376.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1805 - Service Deposits With Others		 -Sub not entered		25000		0		-25000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6577500.9		0		-18135.33		6559365.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		231641.54		0		231641.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		233333.33		-233333.33		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-130.25		233333.33		-233333.33		-130.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3027 - Property held for Resale Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3028 - Prepaid Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		-25000		50000		-25000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-8005001.7		25000		-50000		-8030001.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		456.32		-456.32		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43.21		-43.21		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		822.46		-822.46		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.86		-10.86		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.62		-15.62		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.57		-1.57		-2.22044604925E-16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.49		-2.49		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.63		-2.63		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.24		-5.24		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.65		-1.65		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.18		-0.18		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		239.31		-239.31		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.01		-5.01		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2918.7		-2.25		2916.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.59		-7.59		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1378.39		0		1378.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		378477.21		-222403.57		156073.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14000		-14000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7.59		106174.5		-145073.64		-38906.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-51118.33		51118.33		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288.99		-288.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9000		-9000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-72460		72460		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1255283.71		0.00		0.00		-1255283.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-442923.83		-442923.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1827.46		-8808.07		-6980.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79308		-195606.22		-116298.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27411.54		-27411.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		311235		-384486		-73251		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17313.08		-238775		-221461.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16000		-16000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1275.14		-1275.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2782.09		-2782.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		238775		-238775		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18135.33		-19703.33		-1568		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1654660.47		294507.72		-205724.25		1743443.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		57849		31688		-89537		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1359013.62		121256.61		-31688		1448582.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		220376.06		7236.87		0		227612.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6559365.57		0.00		0.00		6559365.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		231641.54		0		-231641.53		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135413.68		-135413.68		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		233333		-233333		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-130.25		368746.68		-368746.68		-130.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3027 - Property held for Resale Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-8336661.74		0.00		0.00		-8336661.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109615.13		-18080.75		91534.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1387.2		0		1387.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12139.87		0		12139.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		286241.09		-155552.3		130688.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-38906.73		173633.05		-203659.04		-68932.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9000		0.00		0.00		-9000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1255283.71		0.00		0.00		-1255283.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-442923.83		280553.97		0		-162369.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4209.37		-37000.32		-32790.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		897		-119897.47		-119000.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16193.89		-16193.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39437		-44063.77		-4626.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-201764.56		-201764.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8000		-16000		-8000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		203814.77		-203814.77		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5960 - Loan Repayment - Other Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1568		-1568		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1743443.94		1242761.04		-2089845.16		896359.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		18938		0		18938		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1448582.23		65197.12		0		1513779.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		227612.93		0		-1684.2		225928.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6559365.57		0.00		0.00		6559365.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1854 - Lease Receivables - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0		-0.01		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1483493.92		-1483493.92		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159373.9		-159373.9		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-130.25		1642867.82		-1642867.82		-130.2499999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3027 - Property held for Resale Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-8483288.14		0.00		0.00		-8483288.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2846723.93		-2733424.81		113299.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8		0		8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14041.97		0		14041.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1237300.34		-574057.28		663243.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11805.12		-5902.56		5902.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1299833.48		0		1299833.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-68932.72		2069753.4		-2135930.11		-135109.430000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115895.91		-114476.46		1419.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9000		0.00		0.00		-9000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1255283.71		0.00		0.00		-1255283.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-162369.86		59606.59		0		-102763.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25151.21		-25151.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55824		-175150.5		-119326.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12255.4		-12255.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55401.6		-74339.6		-18938		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74339.6		-177102.8		-102763.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4000		-4000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1044110		-1044110		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		896359.82		415213.37		-422552.11		889021.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		18938		185118		-111497		92559		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1513779.35		53072.47		-6643.44		1560208.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		225928.73		6643.43		0		232572.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		157134.09		-20196.5		136937.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6559365.57		0.00		0.00		6559365.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42000		-42000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		248917.75		-248917.75		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-130.25		290917.75		-290917.75		-130.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3027 - Property held for Resale Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7713504.26		0.00		0.00		-7713504.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1830		0		1830		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71068.03		-46507.23		24560.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		341917.79		-206150.67		135767.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-159.54		-159.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3248.24		-1624.12		1624.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-135109.43		255701.47		-127647.04		-7054.9999999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		1419.45		1419.45		-2838.9		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30562.45		-30562.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		4662		-4662		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9000		0.00		0.00		-9000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-74568		-74568		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1255283.71		0.00		0.00		-1255283.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-102763.27		0		-129449.38		-232212.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35398.25		-35398.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65928		-184928.47		-119000.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5411.83		-5411.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-111086.63		-111086.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		228367.22		-256922		-28554.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12000		-12000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-518		-518		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		223991		-223991		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		889021.08		127578.2		-47069.4		969529.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		92559		0		-17991		74568		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1560208.38		0.00		0.00		1560208.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		232572.16		0.00		0.00		232572.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		136937.59		0.00		0.00		136937.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6559365.57		0.00		0.00		6559365.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167677.5		-21962.46		145715.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-130.25		21962.46		-167677.5		-145845.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3027 - Property held for Resale Nonspendable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7713504.26		0.00		0.00		-7713504.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1924.29		0		1924.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3827.65		-2700		1127.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78279.92		-71879.91		6400.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7055		44017.46		-36962.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-30562.45		30562.45		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9000		0.00		0.00		-9000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-74568		74568		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1255283.71		0.00		0.00		-1255283.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-232212.65		0.00		0.00		-232212.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-72143		-72143		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17991		-130003.2		-112012.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		175				175 - Castroville-Pajaro Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12290.36		939.28		0		13229.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		50263.28		26501.89		0		76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		521060		0.00		0.00		521060		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-533350.36		0.00		0.00		-533350.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-50		0.00		0.00		-50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		50		0.00		0.00		50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-50263.28		0		-26501.89		-76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-145.28		-145.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4650 - Interest on Notes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26501.89		-27295.89		-794		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13229.64		59.19		0		13288.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76765.17		0.00		0.00		76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		521060		0.00		0.00		521060		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-534289.64		0.00		0.00		-534289.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-50		0.00		0.00		-50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		50		0.00		0.00		50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-76765.17		0.00		0.00		-76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.33		-75.52		-59.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13288.83		255.35		0		13544.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76765.17		0.00		0.00		76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		521060		0.00		0.00		521060		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-534348.83		0.00		0.00		-534348.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-50		0.00		0.00		-50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		50		0.00		0.00		50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-76765.17		0.00		0.00		-76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-255.35		-255.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13544.18		303.04		0		13847.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76765.17		0.00		0.00		76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		521060		0.00		0.00		521060		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-534604.18		0.00		0.00		-534604.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-50		0.00		0.00		-50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		50		0.00		0.00		50		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-76765.17		0.00		0.00		-76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		209.44		-512.48		-303.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13847.22		167.49		-167.49		13847.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76765.17		0.00		0.00		76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		521060		0.00		0.00		521060		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-534907.22		0.00		0.00		-534907.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-50		50		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		50		0		-50		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-76765.17		0.00		0.00		-76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117.49		-117.49		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100		-100		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13847.22		0.00		0.00		13847.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		76765.17		0.00		0.00		76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		521060		0.00		0.00		521060		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-534907.22		0.00		0.00		-534907.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Liability		B-2894 - Unavailable Revenue - Note Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-76765.17		0.00		0.00		-76765.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		176				176 - Boronda Housing Successor				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		177				177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1810.94		0.00		0.00		1810.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		177				177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1810.94		0.00		0.00		-1810.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		177				177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1810.94		0.00		0.00		1810.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		177				177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1810.94		0.00		0.00		-1810.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		177				177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1810.94		0.06		-1811		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		177				177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1810.94		0.00		0.00		-1810.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		177				177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1811		-0.06		1810.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		177				177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		177				177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		177				177 - Fort Ord Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		178				178 - East Garrison Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		93.13		0.00		0.00		93.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		178				178 - East Garrison Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-93.13		0.00		0.00		-93.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		178				178 - East Garrison Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		93.13		0.00		0.00		93.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		178				178 - East Garrison Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-93.13		0.00		0.00		-93.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		178				178 - East Garrison Housing Successor				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		93.13		0.87		-94		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		178				178 - East Garrison Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-93.13		0.00		0.00		-93.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		178				178 - East Garrison Housing Successor				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94		-0.87		93.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		178				178 - East Garrison Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		178				178 - East Garrison Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		178				178 - East Garrison Housing Successor				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		216063.46		11548.6		-37312.64		190299.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17500		-17500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17500		-17500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-208381.96		0.00		0.00		-208381.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9369.39		-4092.27		5277.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52880		-29416.25		23463.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54		-27		27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3632.5		27943.25		-24990.75		-680		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		1638		0.00		0.00		1638		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-1638		0.00		0.00		-1638		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4049		0.00		0.00		-4049		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2134.33		-2134.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3822		-3822		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		190299.42		3327.41		-22084.43		171542.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20422.5		-20422.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20422.5		-20422.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-185570.42		0.00		0.00		-185570.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1012		0		1012		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1363.05		-1012		351.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22918.76		-13299.38		9619.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15820		-7910		7910		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-680		19709.38		-19029.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		1638		0.00		0.00		1638		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-1638		0.00		0.00		-1638		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4049		0.00		0.00		-4049		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		376.71		-1192.12		-815.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		171542.4		3143.81		-17348.75		157337.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17327.5		-17327.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17327.5		-17327.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-167493.4		0.00		0.00		-167493.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1150		-1150		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19547.5		-9773.75		9773.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14000		-7000		7000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17923.75		-17348.75		575		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		1638		0.00		0.00		1638		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-1638		0.00		0.00		-1638		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4049		0.00		0.00		-4049		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3143.81		-3143.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157337.46		3937.69		-14347.5		146927.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25722.5		-25722.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25722.5		-25722.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-153863.46		0.00		0.00		-153863.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		575		-575		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19476.88		-7347.5		12129.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14700		-7000		7700		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		575		14347.5		-18848.13		-3925.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1556.25		-1556.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		1638		0.00		0.00		1638		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-1638		0.00		0.00		-1638		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4049		0.00		0.00		-4049		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3362.69		-3362.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		146927.65		5342.83		-21336.88		130933.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20876.25		-20876.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20876.25		-20876.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-137396.77		0.00		0.00		-137396.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27358.13		-14913.13		12445		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15260		-7980		7280		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3925.63		21336.88		-21281.25		-3870		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1556.25		1556.25		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		1638		0		-1638		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-1638		1638		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4049		0.00		0.00		-4049		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5019.83		-5019.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-323		-323		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		130933.6		0		-3870		127063.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26350		0		26350		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-26350		-26350		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-137396.77		0.00		0.00		-137396.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3870		-3870		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3870		3870		0		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		b-TMEG - COUNTY TRAFFIC IMPACT FEE - EAST GARRISON		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4049		0.00		0.00		-4049		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		180				180 - E. Garrison Community Facility District				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2901721.88		2289049.69		-2297192.59		2893578.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		7634.57		6563.57		-7634.57		6563.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1205454.46		-1205454.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1205454.46		-1205454.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2462109.45		0.00		0.00		-2462109.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10684.5		-5342.25		5342.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		684.29		-382.32		301.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		536.48		-268.24		268.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		299.8		-149.9		149.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		245139.56		0		245139.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1704239.1		-1182124.35		522114.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1483.02		-741.51		741.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355		0		355		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		413182.52		-276256.6		136925.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3600.84		-1800.42		1800.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130005		-130005		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1017914.19		-488367		529547.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-148573.77		1033994.21		-966468.93		-81048.4900000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-298403.23		298403.23		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130005		-130005		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-270		270		-6563.57		-6563.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27762.33		-27762.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7364.57		-1772709.99		-1765345.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2893578.98		1706836.1		-1864935.79		2735479.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6563.57		2246.9		-6563.57		2246.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		415.86		-415.86		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1780554.44		-1780554.44		0.0000000007		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1780970.3		-1780970.3		-0.0000000007		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2812530.49		0.00		0.00		-2812530.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19466.67		-9294.41		10172.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		831.72		-415.86		415.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24591.6		0		24591.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		202103.01		-18999.32		183103.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1703930.19		-867893.37		836036.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4337.44		-1655.72		2681.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		285333.93		-142346.68		142987.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1752.96		-876.48		876.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85778.99		-85778.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		614732.66		0		614732.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-81048.49		1022482.52		-978992.39		-37558.3599999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13152		-13152		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85778.99		-85778.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-6563.57		6563.57		-2246.9		-2246.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5120.83		-16899.25		-11778.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6843.73		-1677882.63		-1671038.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5019.46		-5019.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2735479.29		1479139.35		-1477045.05		2737573.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2246.9		882.04		-2246.9		882.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1575		-1575		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2247.17		-2247.17		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		639945.44		-639945.44		-0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		643767.61		-643767.61		-0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2684768.93		0.00		0.00		-2684768.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24300.12		-11525.56		12774.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3150		-1575		1575		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4483.23		-2241.06		2242.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300		0		300		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154.46		-77.23		77.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		557.1		-278.55		278.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18056.8		0		18056.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137290.88		-794.83		136496.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		973197.46		-472232.96		500964.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16018.18		-7483.59		8534.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		270043.39		-133350.85		136692.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48334.04		-24167.02		24167.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69866.14		-69866.14		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		681500.03		0		681500.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-37558.36		639463.079999999		-677963.89		-76059.1700000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13152		13152		-22376.75		-22376.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69866.14		-69866.14		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2246.9		2246.9		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-48805.26		-48805.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1430104.56		-1430104.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2737573.59		1606878.11		-1704621.78		2639829.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		882.04		753.33		-882.04		753.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300		-300		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95.44		-95.44		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		873954.25		-873954.25		-0.0000000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		874849.69		-874849.69		0.0000000003		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2640019.71		0.00		0.00		-2640019.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		195511.31		-95655.88		99855.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8385.52		-72.7		8312.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6010.47		0		6010.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1405.68		0		1405.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1876.43		0		1876.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138		0		138		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		276.85		0		276.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		306.58		0		306.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		461.43		0		461.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		145.71		0		145.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.23		0		0.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27690.12		0		27690.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2007.14		-1000		1007.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34973.03		-17742.42		17230.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54.59		0		54.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		410.76		-205.38		205.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1068.32		-534.16		534.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1231.42		-615.71		615.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		301.09		-151.1		149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		490.88		-395.44		95.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		391.38		-195.84		195.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		685.78		0		685.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2963.9		0		2963.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74804.24		-216.8		74587.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1876959.74		-1242496.43		634463.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300		-300		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25091.82		-12545.91		12545.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		611.46		-611.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		295078.860000001		-148736.8		146342.060000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1634.4		-922.76		711.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		671938.45		-35369.54		636568.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-76059.17		811267.41		-841101.93		-105893.690000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-22376.75		22376.75		-1266.25		-1266.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142666.51		-147953.81		-5287.2999999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0.00		8.48		-16.96		-8.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70.52		-35.26		35.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-753.33		-753.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-56416.77		-56416.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		882.04		-1483820.51		-1482938.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1063.22		-24534.99		-23471.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2639829.92		1748101.37		-1802332.89		2585598.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		753.33		6163.27		-753.33		6163.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104.37		-104.37		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		955096.67		-955096.67		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		956201.04		-956201.04		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2527409.46		0.00		0.00		-2527409.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		205467.28		-102357.95		103109.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9212.76		0		9212.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		645.36		0		645.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6247.36		0		6247.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1461.08		0		1461.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1902.43		0		1902.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117		0		117		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		275.23		0		275.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		346.22		0		346.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		458.72		0		458.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144.87		0		144.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91.44		0		91.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53		0		53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.12		0		19.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29968.31		0		29968.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2408.93		-1200		1208.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2325.36		-2385.34		-59.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54.59		-54.59		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13		0		13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22		0		22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137.16		0		137.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1584.96		-792.48		792.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		560.16		-280.08		280.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208.74		-104.37		104.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2369.4		0		2369.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119269.1		0		119269.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1237774.73		-660230.3		577544.430000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600		-600		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33301.74		-16660.44		16641.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		368754.29		-186756.12		181998.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3233.18		-2494.78		738.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-67626.31		-67626.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		689408.85		0		689408.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-105893.69		856717.89		-816211.09		-65386.8899999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1266.25		1266.25		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5287.3		158117.78		-154471.36		-1640.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-8.48		12.76		-6.38		-2.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		35.26		6.38		-12.76		28.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-753.33		753.33		-1712.22		-1712.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-88058.99		-88058.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1584473.62		-1584473.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2585598.4		28190.54		-214075.54		2399713.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		6163.27		0		-6163.27		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		0		1000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22		0		22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		632764		-36744.88		596019.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000002		36744.88		-633786		-597041.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2527409.46		0.00		0.00		-2527409.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54430.43		-29690.68		24739.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2184.53		0		2184.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149.04		0		149.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1501.28		0		1501.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		351.1		0		351.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		440.14		0		440.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.6		0		14.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46.72		0		46.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74.33		0		74.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105.85		0		105.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33.42		0		33.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30.32		0		30.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		316.77		0		316.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.32		0		4.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7176.65		0		7176.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		433.93		-225		208.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167.52		-98.77		68.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83.96		0		83.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136.18		0		136.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32.49		0		32.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1089.74		-544.87		544.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		314.8		-157.4		157.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		226.8		0		226.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		151921.48		-115176.6		36744.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13698.76		-6849.38		6849.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116575.77		-75489.95		41085.8200000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-65386.89		174577.48		-109190.59		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1640.88		38522.5		-36881.62		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.1		0.00		0.00		-2.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		28.88		0.00		0.00		28.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1712.22		1712.22		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		181				181 - E. Garrison Community Services District				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4451.05		-4451.05		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19719.87		97339.45		-49508.8		67550.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38288.54		0		38288.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115640		-115640		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115640		-115640		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		88793.38		0.00		0.00		88793.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		370.76		-370.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110		0		110		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36259.85		0		36259.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22135		-16565		5570		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3765.76		13135.76		-9370		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BLUF - BMC EG BLUFF EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-2939.62		1997.94		0		-941.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BUNG - BMC EG BUNGALOW EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-28606.82		0.00		0.00		-28606.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-COUR - BMC EG COURTYARD EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13734.79		0.00		0.00		-13734.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GARD - BMC EG GARDEN EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-28444.66		1997.94		0		-26446.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GROV - BMC EG GROVE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-15599.99		1997.94		0		-13602.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-TOWN - BMC EG TOWNS EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-2138.02		1997.94		0		-140.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-VILL - BMC EG VILLAGE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13283.59		0.00		0.00		-13283.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.19		-242.79		-239.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-139576.96		-139576.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67550.52		43577.23		-11851.57		99276.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		38288.54		10334.68		-38288.54		10334.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-9083.33		0.00		0.00		-9083.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217.6		0		217.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1997.09		-269.95		1727.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17525.92		-7530.46		9995.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7530.46		-9995.46		-2465		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BLUF - BMC EG BLUFF EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-941.68		0.00		0.00		-941.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BUNG - BMC EG BUNGALOW EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-28606.82		0.00		0.00		-28606.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-COUR - BMC EG COURTYARD EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13734.79		0.00		0.00		-13734.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GARD - BMC EG GARDEN EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-26446.72		0.00		0.00		-26446.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GROV - BMC EG GROVE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13602.05		0.00		0.00		-13602.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-TOWN - BMC EG TOWNS EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-140.08		0.00		0.00		-140.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-VILL - BMC EG VILLAGE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13283.59		0.00		0.00		-13283.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10334.68		-10334.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116.61		-574.58		-457.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48623.22		-51077.57		-2454.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2106.42		-2106.42		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		99276.18		1558.67		-47530.6		53304.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		10334.68		0		-10334.68		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56331.39		-56331.39		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56331.39		-56331.39		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-55.45		0.00		0.00		-55.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1822.4		0		1822.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18090.51		0		18090.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52770.38		-27617.69		25152.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2465		27617.69		-25152.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BLUF - BMC EG BLUFF EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-941.68		0.00		0.00		-941.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BUNG - BMC EG BUNGALOW EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-28606.82		0.00		0.00		-28606.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-COUR - BMC EG COURTYARD EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13734.79		0.00		0.00		-13734.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GARD - BMC EG GARDEN EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-26446.72		0.00		0.00		-26446.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GROV - BMC EG GROVE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13602.05		0.00		0.00		-13602.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-TOWN - BMC EG TOWNS EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-140.08		0.00		0.00		-140.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-VILL - BMC EG VILLAGE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13283.59		0.00		0.00		-13283.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-10334.68		10334.68		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1558.67		-1558.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10334.68		-10334.68		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53304.25		36871.07		-52253.44		37921.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		43451.48		0.00		0.00		43451.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7451.3		0		7451.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44802.14		0		44802.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-35148.15		-35148.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BLUF - BMC EG BLUFF EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-941.68		0.00		0.00		-941.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BUNG - BMC EG BUNGALOW EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-28606.82		0.00		0.00		-28606.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-COUR - BMC EG COURTYARD EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13734.79		0.00		0.00		-13734.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GARD - BMC EG GARDEN EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-26446.72		0.00		0.00		-26446.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GROV - BMC EG GROVE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13602.05		0.00		0.00		-13602.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-TOWN - BMC EG TOWNS EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-140.08		0.00		0.00		-140.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-VILL - BMC EG VILLAGE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13283.59		0.00		0.00		-13283.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1722.92		-1722.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		37921.88		1021144.94		-49977.5		1009089.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		58833.85		0.00		0.00		58833.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4781		0		4781		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25000		-25000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20196.5		-20196.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BLUF - BMC EG BLUFF EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-941.68		941.68		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BUNG - BMC EG BUNGALOW EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-28606.82		50000		-25000		-3606.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-COUR - BMC EG COURTYARD EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13734.79		13734.79		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GARD - BMC EG GARDEN EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-26446.72		24870.69		0		-1576.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GROV - BMC EG GROVE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13602.05		13602.05		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-TOWN - BMC EG TOWNS EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-140.08		140.08		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-VILL - BMC EG VILLAGE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-13283.59		13283.59		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1000000		-1000000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-948.44		-948.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-66572.88		-66572.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1009089.32		1301583.21		-907.2		2309765.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		58833.85		0.00		0.00		58833.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		907.2		0		907.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BLUF - BMC EG BLUFF EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-BUNG - BMC EG BUNGALOW EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-3606.82		0.00		0.00		-3606.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-COUR - BMC EG COURTYARD EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GARD - BMC EG GARDEN EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		-1576.03		0.00		0.00		-1576.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-GROV - BMC EG GROVE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-TOWN - BMC EG TOWNS EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		b-VILL - BMC EG VILLAGE EAST GARRISON PREVAILING WAGE		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Liability		B-2687 - Project Bond Deposit		 -Sub not entered		-1000000		0		-1301583.21		-2301583.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		182				182 - East Garrison Developer Reimbursements				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10396335.8		-10395663.8		672.0000000019		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77138		-77138		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Equity		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77138		-77138		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4093.56		0		4093.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31044.64		0		31044.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139.18		0		139.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67788.34		0		67788.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6854		0		6854		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15735		0		15735		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3817		0		3817		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198677.52		0		198677.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5482.31		0		5482.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18910.27		0		18910.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83433.69		0		83433.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1209.93		0		1209.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6340.08		0		6340.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2273.94		0		2273.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90973.92		0		90973.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		455.03		0		455.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83.96		0		83.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3163.32		0		3163.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1122.17		0		1122.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14453.7		0		14453.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23693.29		0		23693.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19382.8		0		19382.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2957.88		0		2957.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2621.29		0		2621.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22294.71		0		22294.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		0		4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211.82		0		211.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18515.93		0		18515.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13494.7		0		13494.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3550		0		3550		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		253269.1		0		253269.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3492853.69		0		3492853.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69967.66		0		69967.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		195		0		195		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7867.41		0		7867.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5201941.67		-5203886.54		-1944.8700000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2109.21		0		2109.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3526.32		0		3526.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70272.62		0		70272.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30899.88		0		30899.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120585.2		0		120585.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		359716		0		359716		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20375.29		0		20375.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7305 - Intrafund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15000		-15000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113200.4		0		113200.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3051.24		0		3051.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20375.29		-20375.29		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-4200 - Animal Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-283427.69		-283427.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5848		-5848		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5560 - Humane Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26038		-26038		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5685 - Adoption Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-160563.85		-160563.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-132981.41		-132981.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2101742.91		-2101742.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-179529.5		-179529.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2255001.03		-2255001.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-49261.74		-49261.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		672		5626688.96		-5079836.55000001		547524.409999992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		163596.98		-913.33		162683.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72421.51		-72421.51		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18608.66		-18608.66		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12700		-12700		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25155.78		-25155.78		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105460.26		-105460.26		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		800		-800		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10919.8		-10919.8		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25140		-25140		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8725		-8725		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2380.4		-2380.4		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600049.76		-600049.76		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1500		-1500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87500.6		-87500.6		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6077.93		-6077.93		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33447.56		-33447.56		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		354859.95		-354859.95		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5812.63		-5812.63		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29072.86		-29072.86		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1443132.7		-1443132.7		-0.0000000019		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-672		0.00		0.00		-672		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1499.56		-749.78		749.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68.03		0		68.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17426.28		0		17426.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45.97		0		45.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.72		0		10.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12.78		0		12.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.52		0		0.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3.06		0		3.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.97		0		0.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2469		0		2469		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.13		0		0.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71.15		0		71.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3111.71		0		3111.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49025.41		-23426.49		25598.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		699.11		-297.69		401.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119866.26		-57502.33		62363.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4073		0		4073		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8492		0		8492		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6102		0		6102		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3703.08		0		3703.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34570.01		-11723.74		22846.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17095.16		-8547.58		8547.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36191.97		-17585.73		18606.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173738.95		-82013.35		91725.5999999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1339.78		-669.89		669.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1738		-869		869		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2160.2		-1080.1		1080.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134333.42		-56679.35		77654.0699999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		917.36		-458.68		458.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		219.92		-109.96		109.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3540		-638.21		2901.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2906.9		-1377.88		1529.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21328.79		-12513.01		8815.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31301.26		-15432.91		15868.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17182.48		-10476.36		6706.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9079.99		-4350.35		4729.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5912.64		-1045.28		4867.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7551.98		-3574.66		3977.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79.8		-1.83		77.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3085		0		3085		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9106.54		-3168.65		5937.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		877790.48		-423231.98		454558.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3345796.7		0		3345796.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1390		-695		695		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155359.52		-69633.69		85725.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400		-200		200		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11227.32		-4296.35		6930.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48360.71		-11158.07		37202.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3818.06		-1739.53		2078.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		158.12		-79.06		79.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67038.6		-3276.59		63762.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39911.98		0		39911.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230834.02		-109041.22		121792.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2985.71		0		2985.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65.53		0		65.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		463059		0		463059		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4268609.12		-4268609.12		0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11391.6		0		11391.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12693.48		-6346.74		6346.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		315764.46		-157882.23		157882.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21505.66		-12929.12		8576.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		602.5		-602.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1085130.8		-1239025.22		-153894.420000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4058.75		-4058.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1458.86		-1458.86		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4268609.12		-4268609.12		-0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0.00		451.86		-1162.7		-710.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		757.58		-378.79		378.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-550		-550		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-4200 - Animal Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13301.75		-272670.54		-259368.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		365		-9301		-8936		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-65313.81		-65313.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5560 - Humane Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2380		-14660		-12280		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5685 - Adoption Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15664.5		-211611.04		-195946.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5773		-166936.05		-161163.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2099463.54		-2099463.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		719		-90267.75		-89548.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2780188		-2780188		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8576.54		-8576.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		791		-95516.27		-94725.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		547524.410000002		3552821.1		-1587539.73		2512805.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		162683.65		241.33		-162924.98		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59700		-13797.54		45902.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10600		-480		10120		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4500		0		4500		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57800		-9428.43		48371.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000		0		3000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		0		6000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20370		-2640		17730		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		0		10000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-377.2		1622.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100000		-26250		73750		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28240		-3076.55		25163.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-2058.44		1941.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98488.86		0		98488.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-1406.33		3593.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000002		59514.49		-409698.86		-350184.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-672		0.00		0.00		-672		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		424.22		0		424.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3111.71		-3111.71		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8810.08		-5645.63		3164.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		263.61		-183.67		79.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32701.36		-18903.82		13797.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5144.03		0		5144.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8343.31		0		8343.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6395.45		0		6395.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		909.66		0		909.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10613.6		-9095.21		1518.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1020.51		-1020.51		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30358.29		-20349.46		10008.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35852.82		-28727.06		7125.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		546		0		546		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5401.98		-2700.99		2700.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3240.33		-2912.6		327.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1779.07		-1079.18		699.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		154.93		-83.22		71.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		402.66		-402.66		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.14		0		6.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2763.64		-736.44		2027.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80426.52		-57751.52		22675		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		493446.54		0		493446.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22935.99		-19347.44		3588.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4116.88		-2058.44		2058.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38438.84		-38084.41		354.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1539		-939		600		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2786.85		0		2786.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3122		0		3122		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66993.26		-39872.42		27120.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7052 - Lease Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		672664		0		672664		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5029660.05		-496644.02		4533016.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6346.74		-6346.74		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3611.15		-2204.82		1406.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-153894.42		263737.73		-109843.31		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4058.75		4058.75		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000004		496644.02		-5029660.05		-4533016.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-710.84		298.61		-338.24		-750.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		378.79		146.14		-73.07		451.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-550		550		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-4200 - Animal Licenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32738.44		-39598.44		-6860		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-4300 - Other Licenses and Permits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1153		-1153		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5560 - Humane Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12000		-14593		-2593		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5685 - Adoption Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18408		-78542		-60134		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19223		-38225		-19002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96963.54		-96963.54		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-31.03		-31.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125859.12		-3278563.12		-3152704		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		183				183 - Hitchcock Road Animal Services				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11771.52		-11771.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-4520811.54		1363213.73		-850981.18		-4008578.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		4520811.54		0.00		0.00		4520811.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1457645.7		-728822.85		728822.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244316.66		-122158.33		122158.33		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		850981.18		-850981.18		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1080531.81		-1080531.81		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-282681.92		-282681.92		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		445934.53		4963897.07		-373736.75		5036094.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-112921.51		0		-4599500.46		-4712421.97		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-333013.02		0.00		0.00		-333013.02		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4812.42		-2406.21		2406.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3637228		-203614		3433614		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1704934		-167717		1537217		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		373737.21		-373737.21		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4963897.07		-4963897.07		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4074877.01		9560756.73		-14663149.6		-1027515.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		122284.11		4599532.01		-9381.95		4712434.17		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4197161.12		0.00		0.00		-4197161.12		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4087.58		-2043.79		2043.79		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50		-25		25		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16072772		-11266386		4806386		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13268153.52		-8003576.76		5264576.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14672531.55		-14672531.55		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32.01		-32.01		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-964355.46		-964355.46		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8596401.27		-8596401.27		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-4008578.99		850981.18		-850981.18		-4008578.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		4008578.99		0.00		0.00		4008578.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1515222.72		-757611.36		757611.36		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186739.64		-93369.82		93369.82		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		850981.18		-850981.18		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29941		-29941		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-821040.18		-821040.18		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5036094.85		5004917.89		-5004917.89		5036094.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4712421.97		0		-14.32		-4712436.29		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-323672.88		0.00		0.00		-323672.88		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4812.42		-2406.21		2406.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7284410		-3642205		3642205		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2720642		-1360321		1360321		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5004932.21		-5004932.21		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5004917.89		-5004917.89		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-1027515.86		10132909.07		-10132909.07		-1027515.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		4712434.17		60.65		-27.48		4712467.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3684918.31		0.00		0.00		-3684918.31		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7087.58		-2043.79		5043.79		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10225590		-5112795		5112795		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10033195.52		-5016597.76		5016597.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10131436.55		-10132936.55		-1500		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60.65		-60.65		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-892150.15		-892150.15		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9240758.92		-9240758.92		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-4008578.99		850981.18		-850981.18		-4008578.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		4008578.99		0.00		0.00		4008578.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1575074		-787537		787537		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126888.36		-63444.18		63444.18		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		850981.18		-850981.18		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-620626		-620626		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-230355.18		-230355.18		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5036094.85		4989005.18		-4989005.18		5036094.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4712436.29		0		-5125.85		-4717562.14		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-323658.56		0.00		0.00		-323658.56		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5442.06		-2721.03		2721.03		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7635166		-3817583		3817583		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2347654		-1173827		1173827		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4994131.03		-4994131.03		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4989005.18		-4989005.18		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-1027515.86		10114326.81		-10114326.81		-1027515.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		4712467.34		18372.39		-8229.91		4722609.82		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3683451.48		0.00		0.00		-3683451.48		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15.74		-3.11		12.63		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13.25		-0.99		12.26		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9287.94		-5393.97		3893.97		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10724834		-5362417		5362417		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9509433.52		-4754716.76		4754716.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1500		10122527.73		-10121027.73		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18372.39		-18372.39		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-865831.28		-865831.28		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9248491.43		-9248491.43		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-4008578.99		851732.63		-850981.18		-4007827.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		4008578.99		0.00		0.00		4008578.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1637289.5		-818644.75		818644.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64672.86		-32336.43		32336.43		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		850981.18		-850981.18		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-583104.99		-583104.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-268627.64		-268627.64		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5036094.85		9084549.62		-9084549.62		5036094.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4717562.14		983.75		-2461.16		-4719039.55		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-318532.71		0.00		0.00		-318532.71		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5442.06		-2721.03		2721.03		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16210000		-12206749		4003251		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1958579.5		-980273.5		978306		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9087010.78		-9087010.78		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4982800.62		-4982800.62		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-1027515.86		9620638.75		-9620638.75		-1027515.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		4722609.82		23678.12		-12176.98		4734110.96		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3695093.96		0.00		0.00		-3695093.96		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7657.94		-3828.97		3828.97		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6171749		-1035000		5136749		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8984475.52		-4492237.76		4492237.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5531066.73		-5531066.73		0.0000000009		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23678.12		-23678.12		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-896056.63		-896056.63		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8724582.12		-8724582.12		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-4007827.54		0		-751.45		-4008578.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		4007827.54		0.00		0.00		4007827.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		751.45		0		751.45		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5036094.85		5009770.24		-5009770.24		5036094.85		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4719039.55		282.45		-11488.14		-4730245.24		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-317055.3		0.00		0.00		-317055.3		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5442.06		-2721.03		2721.03		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8491212		-4245606		4245606		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1544143.25		-772059.25		772084		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5020386.28		-5020386.28		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5009205.34		-5009205.34		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-1027515.86		9663183.15		-9663183.15		-1027515.86		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		4734110.96		21428.5		-11892.65		4743646.81		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3706595.1		0.00		0.00		-3706595.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7907.94		-3953.97		3953.97		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10848788		-5424394		5424394		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8456469.02		-4228259.26		4228209.76		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9656582.48		-9656582.48		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-21428.5		-21428.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-889255.06		-889255.06		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8755410.02		-8755410.02		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-4008578.99		0.00		0.00		-4008578.99		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		4007827.54		0.00		0.00		4007827.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NGEN		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NGEN - NGEN Debt Service		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5036094.85		0		-4808632.58		227462.270000001		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4730245.24		0		-76.42		-4730321.66		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-317055.3		0.00		0.00		-317055.3		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8951474		-4475737		4475737		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		665944		-332972		332972		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000002		4808709		-4808709		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251		NMC		251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service		NMC - Natividad Medical Center		Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-1027515.86		0		-7722796.25		-8750312.11		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		4743646.81		129.02		-2766.63		4741009.2		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-3706595.1		0.00		0.00		-3706595.1		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11358526		-5679263		5679263		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4092599.76		-2046299.88		2046299.88		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0		7725562.88		-7725562.88		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-129.02		-129.02		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		251				251 - Public Improvement Corporation Debt Service				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		271				271 - Castroville Pajaro Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		272				272 - Boronda Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		273				273 - Fort Ord Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		274				274 - East Garrison Successor Agency at 2/1/12				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		301				301 - Water Resources - Zone #2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		301				301 - Water Resources - Zone #2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		301				301 - Water Resources - Zone #2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		301				301 - Water Resources - Zone #2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		301				301 - Water Resources - Zone #2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		301				301 - Water Resources - Zone #2				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		302				302 - Water Resources - Zone #2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		302				302 - Water Resources - Zone #2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		302				302 - Water Resources - Zone #2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		302				302 - Water Resources - Zone #2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		302				302 - Water Resources - Zone #2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		302				302 - Water Resources - Zone #2A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		764889.35		1661781.92		-1655999.33		770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-770671.94		0.00		0.00		-770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2152116.24		-1076058.12		1076058.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1159882.42		-579941.21		579941.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1661781.92		-1661781.92		0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		5782.59		5782.59		-11565.18		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1655999.33		-1655999.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		770671.94		1582652.64		-1582652.64		770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-770671.94		0.00		0.00		-770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2161076.36		-1080538.18		1080538.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1004228.92		-502114.46		502114.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1582652.64		-1582652.64		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1582652.64		-1582652.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		770671.94		1558054.42		-1558054.42		770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-770671.94		0.00		0.00		-770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2170719.7		-1085359.85		1085359.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		945389.14		-472694.57		472694.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1558054.42		-1558054.42		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1558054.42		-1558054.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		770671.94		1537129.3		-1537129.3		770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-770671.94		0.00		0.00		-770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2181098.36		-1090549.18		1090549.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		893160.24		-446580.12		446580.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1537129.3		-1537129.3		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1537129.3		-1537129.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		770671.94		1535726.49		-1535726.49		770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-770671.94		0.00		0.00		-770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2192268.38		-1096134.19		1096134.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		879184.6		-439592.3		439592.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1535726.49		-1535726.49		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1535726.49		-1535726.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		770671.94		0.00		0.00		770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-770671.94		0.00		0.00		-770671.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		303				303 - CSIP Debt Service Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		304				304 - Nacimiento Hydro Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		304				304 - Nacimiento Hydro Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		304				304 - Nacimiento Hydro Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		304				304 - Nacimiento Hydro Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		304				304 - Nacimiento Hydro Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		304				304 - Nacimiento Hydro Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		652.24		0.00		0.00		652.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-652.24		0.00		0.00		-652.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		652.24		0.00		0.00		652.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-652.24		0.00		0.00		-652.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		652.24		0.00		0.00		652.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-652.24		0.00		0.00		-652.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		652.24		0.00		0.00		652.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-652.24		0.00		0.00		-652.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		652.24		0		-652.24		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-652.24		652.24		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		305				305 - Boronda Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7542.18		38650.73		-38350		7842.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7542.18		0.00		0.00		-7542.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60000		-30000		30000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16700		-8350		8350		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38350		-38350		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		-10375		0.00		0.00		-10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		10375		0.00		0.00		10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-300.73		-300.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38350		-38350		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7842.91		38385.74		-38850		7378.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7842.91		0.00		0.00		-7842.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32000		0		32000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6850		0		6850		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		-10375		0.00		0.00		-10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		10375		0.00		0.00		10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.68		-45.42		-35.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38350		-38350		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7378.65		38323.66		-38257.26		7445.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7378.65		0.00		0.00		-7378.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66000		-33000		33000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10500		-5250		5250		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38250		-38250		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		-10375		0.00		0.00		-10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		10375		0.00		0.00		10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.26		-73.66		-66.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38250		-38250		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7445.05		38882.38		-38600		7727.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7445.05		0.00		0.00		-7445.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70000		-35000		35000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7200		-3600		3600		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38600		-38600		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		-10375		0.00		0.00		-10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		10375		0.00		0.00		10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-282.38		-282.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38600		-38600		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7727.43		40239.72		-46840		1127.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7727.43		0.00		0.00		-7727.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74000		-37000		37000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3700		-1850		1850		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38850		-38850		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		-10375		0.00		0.00		-10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		10375		0.00		0.00		10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1389.72		-1389.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7990		-38850		-30860		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1127.15		0		-1127.15		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-7727.43		0.00		0.00		-7727.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1127.15		0		1127.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		-10375		0.00		0.00		-10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		10375		0.00		0.00		10375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		306				306 - Boronda Co San Revenue Bonds				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		17000		0.00		0.00		17000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8149.99		0.00		0.00		8149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-25149.99		0.00		0.00		-25149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		17000		0.00		0.00		17000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8149.99		0.00		0.00		8149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-25149.99		0.00		0.00		-25149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		17000		0.00		0.00		17000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8149.99		0.00		0.00		8149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-25149.99		0.00		0.00		-25149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		17000		0.00		0.00		17000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8149.99		0.00		0.00		8149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-25149.99		0.00		0.00		-25149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		17000		0.00		0.00		17000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8149.99		0.00		0.00		8149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-25149.99		0.00		0.00		-25149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		17000		0.00		0.00		17000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8149.99		0.00		0.00		8149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		309				309 - Moss Landing Co San Sewer Rev				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-25149.99		0.00		0.00		-25149.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		57344.73		598.43		0		57943.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-57344.73		0.00		0.00		-57344.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-598.43		-598.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		57943.16		259.26		0		58202.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-57943.16		0.00		0.00		-57943.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71.52		-330.78		-259.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		58202.42		1118.44		0		59320.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-58202.42		0.00		0.00		-58202.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1118.44		-1118.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59320.86		1327.24		0		60648.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-59320.86		0.00		0.00		-59320.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1327.24		-1327.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		60648.1		514.56		0		61162.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-60648.1		0.00		0.00		-60648.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-514.56		-514.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		61162.66		0		-61162.66		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-60648.1		0.00		0.00		-60648.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61162.66		0		61162.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		310				310 - Pajaro Co San Sewer Revenue				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		311				311 - Hidden Hills Area Assmt Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		311				311 - Hidden Hills Area Assmt Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		311				311 - Hidden Hills Area Assmt Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		311				311 - Hidden Hills Area Assmt Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		311				311 - Hidden Hills Area Assmt Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		311				311 - Hidden Hills Area Assmt Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17408.24		14646.85		-15495.96		16559.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		493.1		523.47		-493.1		523.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-17408.24		0.00		0.00		-17408.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24000		-12000		12000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6991.92		-3495.96		3495.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15495.96		-15495.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-493.1		493.1		-523.47		-523.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-95.65		-95.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14551.2		-14551.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16559.13		15017.28		-15699.09		15877.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		523.47		332.53		-523.47		332.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-16559.13		0.00		0.00		-16559.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13000		0		13000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2699.09		0		2699.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-523.47		523.47		-332.53		-332.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20.45		-124.51		-104.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		547.8		-15461.02		-14913.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15877.32		14828.8		-15838.47		14867.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		332.53		463.27		-332.53		463.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-15877.32		0.00		0.00		-15877.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28000		-14000		14000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3676.94		-1838.47		1838.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15838.47		-15838.47		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-332.53		332.53		-463.27		-463.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-176.01		-176.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14652.79		-14652.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14867.65		13437.33		-15913.7		12391.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		463.27		1221.53		-463.27		1221.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-14867.65		0.00		0.00		-14867.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-15000		15000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1827.4		-913.7		913.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15913.7		-15913.7		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-463.27		463.27		-1221.53		-1221.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-163.13		-163.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13274.2		-13274.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12391.28		13366.6		-6875.06		18882.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1221.53		2483.42		-1221.53		2483.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-12391.28		0.00		0.00		-12391.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13652.76		-6826.38		6826.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97.36		-48.68		48.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6875.06		-6875.06		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1221.53		1221.53		-2483.42		-2483.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-460.83		-460.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12905.77		-12905.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18882.82		0		-18882.82		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		2483.42		0		-2483.42		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-12391.28		0.00		0.00		-12391.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7051 - Other Debt Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7082 - Other Interest		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18882.82		0		18882.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Liability		B-2893 - Unavailable Revenue-Property Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2483.42		2483.42		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		312				312 - Chualar Co Water Ser A				Revenue		R-5415 - Special Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1033975.83		1756637.5		-1756637.5		1033975.83		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		230.24		2.87		0		233.11		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		779.43		0.00		0.00		779.43		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		-2874944		2874944		0		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		1839958.5		0		-2874944		-1034985.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1520000		-760000		760000		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1993275		-996637.5		996637.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1756637.5		-1756637.5		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.87		-2.87		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1756637.5		-1756637.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1033975.83		1755637.5		-1755637.5		1033975.83		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		233.11		2.27		0		235.38		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		779.43		0.00		0.00		779.43		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1034988.37		0.00		0.00		-1034988.37		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1580000		-790000		790000		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1931275		-965637.5		965637.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1755637.5		-1755637.5		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2.27		-2.27		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1755637.5		-1755637.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1033975.83		1758337.5		-1758337.5		1033975.83		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		235.38		758.66		0		994.04		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		779.43		0.00		0.00		779.43		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1034990.64		0.00		0.00		-1034990.64		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1650000		-825000		825000		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1866675		-933337.5		933337.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1758337.5		-1758337.5		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-758.66		-758.66		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1758337.5		-1758337.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1033975.83		1755337.5		-1755337.5		1033975.83		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		994.04		996.91		0		1990.95		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		779.43		0.00		0.00		779.43		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1035749.3		0.00		0.00		-1035749.3		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1720000		-860000		860000		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1790675		-895337.5		895337.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1755337.5		-1755337.5		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-996.91		-996.91		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1755337.5		-1755337.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1033975.83		1753541.87		-1756212.5		1031305.2		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		1990.95		2685.54		0		4676.49		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		779.43		0.00		0.00		779.43		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1036746.21		0.00		0.00		-1036746.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1810000		-905000		905000		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1702425		-851212.5		851212.5		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1756212.5		-1756212.5		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2685.54		-2685.54		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1753541.87		-1753541.87		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1031305.2		0		-1369293.75		-337988.55		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		4676.49		1597.24		0		6273.73		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Asset		B-1229 - Accrued Property Taxes Receivable		 -Sub not entered		779.43		0.00		0.00		779.43		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1036746.21		0.00		0.00		-1036746.21		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7041 - Bond Principal Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1910000		-955000		955000		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Expenditure		O-7061 - Interest On Bonds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		828587.5		-414293.75		414293.75		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1369293.75		-1369293.75		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1597.24		-1597.24		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		313				313 - Monterey County Financing Authority				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		315				315 - Blackie Road Assessment Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		315				315 - Blackie Road Assessment Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		315				315 - Blackie Road Assessment Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		315				315 - Blackie Road Assessment Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		315				315 - Blackie Road Assessment Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		315				315 - Blackie Road Assessment Dist				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		917.73		0.00		0.00		917.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-917.73		0.00		0.00		-917.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		917.73		0.00		0.00		917.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-917.73		0.00		0.00		-917.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		917.73		0.00		0.00		917.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-917.73		0.00		0.00		-917.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		917.73		0.00		0.00		917.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-917.73		0.00		0.00		-917.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		917.73		0		-917.73		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-917.73		917.73		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		316				316 - Las Palmas Ranch Assessment				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10947.72		0.00		0.00		10947.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1274.67		0		-1274.67		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-10402.59		0.00		0.00		-10402.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-533.27		0.00		0.00		-533.27		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		272.06		0.00		0.00		272.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-28.87		0.00		0.00		-28.87		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-2.42		0.00		0.00		-2.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.89		0.00		0.00		-97.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.16		0.00		0.00		-2.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-108.95		0.00		0.00		-108.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.36		0.00		0.00		-157.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		113.73		0.00		0.00		113.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-1274.67		1274.67		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1274.67		-1274.67		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10947.72		0.00		0.00		10947.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-10402.59		0.00		0.00		-10402.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-533.27		0.00		0.00		-533.27		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		272.06		0.00		0.00		272.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-28.87		0.00		0.00		-28.87		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-2.42		0.00		0.00		-2.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.89		0.00		0.00		-97.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.16		0.00		0.00		-2.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-108.95		0.00		0.00		-108.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.36		0.00		0.00		-157.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		113.73		0.00		0.00		113.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10947.72		0.00		0.00		10947.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-10402.59		0.00		0.00		-10402.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-533.27		0.00		0.00		-533.27		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		272.06		0.00		0.00		272.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-28.87		0.00		0.00		-28.87		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-2.42		0.00		0.00		-2.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.89		0.00		0.00		-97.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.16		0.00		0.00		-2.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-108.95		0.00		0.00		-108.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.36		0.00		0.00		-157.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		113.73		0.00		0.00		113.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10947.72		0.00		0.00		10947.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-10402.59		0.00		0.00		-10402.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-533.27		0.00		0.00		-533.27		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		272.06		0.00		0.00		272.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-28.87		0.00		0.00		-28.87		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-2.42		0.00		0.00		-2.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.89		0.00		0.00		-97.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.16		0.00		0.00		-2.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-108.95		0.00		0.00		-108.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.36		0.00		0.00		-157.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		113.73		0.00		0.00		113.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10947.72		0		-10947.72		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-10402.59		0.00		0.00		-10402.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10947.72		0		10947.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-533.27		533.27		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		272.06		0		-272.06		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-28.87		28.87		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-2.42		2.42		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.89		97.89		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2.16		2.16		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-108.95		108.95		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.36		157.36		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		113.73		0		-113.73		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-545.13		-545.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-10402.59		0.00		0.00		-10402.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		401				401 - Facilities Project Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5364127.59		4315567.52		-4927517.12999999		4752177.98000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		4245.22		0		-4245.22		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		14950.36		0.00		0.00		14950.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1052606.08		-1052606.08		-0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4224		-4224		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		757778.68		-757778.68		0.0000000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2770690.84		-2770690.84		0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		847141.76		-847141.76		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		214029.46		-214029.46		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5646470.82		-5646470.82		-0.0000000019		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4683505.81		0.00		0.00		-4683505.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9830.25		-9830.25		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2026640.15		-1037232.41		989407.74		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1709.02		-1709.02		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8448		-4224		4224		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58.75		-47		11.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70		-20		50		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		187879.43		-3781.55		184097.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1007406.96		-508906.84		498500.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4906.42		0		4906.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33574		0		33574		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2836033.29		-2836033.29		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3825370.37		-2040078.98		1785291.39		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		203018.23		-93910.52		109107.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3265442.51		-214704.61		3050737.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-577330.99		3938445.36		-3715968.46		-354854.090000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-87518.81		187416.6		-249145.18		-149247.39		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-12814		44549.25		-63470.5		-31735.25		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		27.93		0.00		0.00		27.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-19.6		0.00		0.00		-19.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-17.36		0.00		0.00		-17.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1		0.00		0.00		1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-22145.53		0.00		0.00		-22145.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-47244.16		-47244.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4245.22		-164350.44		-160105.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		781238.69		-3923397.17		-3142158.48		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4752177.98		2382541.99		-5124511.37		2010208.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		805272.14		-158939.33		646332.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		14950.36		0.00		0.00		14950.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80525		-80525		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		501349.54		-501349.54		-0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1778002.13		-1778002.13		0.0000000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		817668.79		-817668.79		0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		187826.39		-187826.39		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3365371.85		-3365371.85		-0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-4209138.05		0.00		0.00		-4209138.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		316836.15		-265225.47		51610.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254396.99		-139.38		254257.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		823522.39		-517307.31		306215.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		364.32		-182.16		182.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-334656		-334656		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-349446		-349446		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5797855.49		-2938986.05		2858869.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1549745.62		-767449.65		782295.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7541 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8		-4		4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		723277.04		-186915.52		536361.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-354854.09		4724765.05		-4460215.53		-90304.5700000022		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-149247.39		346844.01		-268681.07		-71084.4500000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-31735.25		63470.5		-33270.95		-1535.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		27.93		0.00		0.00		27.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-19.6		0.00		0.00		-19.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-17.36		0.00		0.00		-17.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1		0.00		0.00		1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-22145.53		0.00		0.00		-22145.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-646332.81		-646332.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8741.29		-19341.53		-10600.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		646332.81		-646332.81		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468127.01		-622720.85		-154593.84		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1571443.01		-1571443.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2010208.6		695318.03		-91927.8		2613598.83		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		646332.81		0		-646332.81		0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		14950.36		0.00		0.00		14950.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1535.7		-1535.7		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1535.7		-1535.7		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1840080.68		0.00		0.00		-1840080.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10354		-10354		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10119.92		-10119.92		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3071.4		-3071.4		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30043.51		-30043.51		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-90304.57		91927.8		-1535.7		87.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-71084.45		39874.67		-41376.83		-72586.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1535.7		1535.7		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		27.93		0.00		0.00		27.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-19.6		0.00		0.00		-19.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-17.36		0.00		0.00		-17.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1		0.00		0.00		1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-22145.53		0.00		0.00		-22145.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-646332.81		646332.81		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-47483.06		-47483.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		646332.81		-1292665.62		-646332.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2613598.83		40415.34		-40415.34		2613598.83		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		14950.36		0.00		0.00		14950.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2533896.55		0.00		0.00		-2533896.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		87.53		0.00		0.00		87.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-72586.61		0.00		0.00		-72586.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		27.93		0.00		0.00		27.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-19.6		0.00		0.00		-19.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-17.36		0.00		0.00		-17.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1		0.00		0.00		1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-22145.53		0.00		0.00		-22145.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40415.34		-40415.34		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2613598.83		0		-2613598.83		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		14950.36		0		-14950.36		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2533896.55		0.00		0.00		-2533896.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7181 - Bad Debts Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14950.36		0		14950.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2613598.83		0		2613598.83		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		87.53		0		-87.53		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-72586.61		72586.61		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		27.93		0		-27.93		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-19.6		19.6		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-17.36		17.36		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1		0		-1		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-22145.53		22145.53		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-94652.64		-94652.64		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Asset		B-1852 - Long-Term Receivables		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2533896.55		0.00		0.00		-2533896.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7181 - Bad Debts Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		402				402 - Capital Projects Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		481.34		0.00		0.00		481.34		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-324.21		0.00		0.00		-324.21		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.13		0.00		0.00		-157.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		481.34		0.00		0.00		481.34		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-324.21		0.00		0.00		-324.21		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.13		0.00		0.00		-157.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		481.34		0.00		0.00		481.34		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-324.21		0.00		0.00		-324.21		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.13		0.00		0.00		-157.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		481.34		0.00		0.00		481.34		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-324.21		0.00		0.00		-324.21		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.13		0.00		0.00		-157.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		481.34		0.00		0.00		481.34		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-324.21		0.00		0.00		-324.21		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.13		0.00		0.00		-157.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		481.34		0.00		0.00		481.34		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-324.21		0.00		0.00		-324.21		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		403				403 - Enterprise Resource Planning Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-157.13		0.00		0.00		-157.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		404		NMC1		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		72742911.26		15000000		-12105364.71		75637546.55		MIXED		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		404		NMC1		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-72742911.26		0.00		0.00		-72742911.26		MIXED		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		404		NMC1		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12105364.71		0		12105364.71		MIXED		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		404		NMC1		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15000000		-15000000		MIXED		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6758351.57		19962133.09		-32345452.62		-5624967.95999998		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		16792.25		100000		-16792.25		100000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		571849.39		5799.84		-571849.39		5799.84		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89042.37		-89042.37		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1587771.77		-1587771.77		0.0000000007		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2034.23		-2034.23		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		631808.25		-631808.25		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2100336.7		-2100336.7		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-7541 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40857.17		-40857.17		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20070820.07		-20070820.07		-0.0000000037		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24522670.56		-24522670.56		-0.0000000112		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-JHAP - Jail Housing Addition Project		-204481.03		0.00		0.00		-204481.03		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-NJHP - New Juvenile Hall Project		-17136731.01		0.00		0.00		-17136731.01		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		13506318.72		0.00		0.00		13506318.72		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		180884.74		-92176.3		88708.44		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2813.6		-2813.6		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12768.21		-12768.21		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18525.9		-9262.95		9262.95		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8898.12		-5932.08		2966.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20602.78		-20602.78		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50900.84		-25450.42		25450.42		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3419.35		-3419.35		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53987.72		-2803.45		51184.27		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20		0		20		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12558.01		0		12558.01		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		423296.14		0		423296.14		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2877315.44		-1667867.04		1209448.4		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140.4		-70.2		70.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2034.23		0		2034.23		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		466348.98		-240553.04		225795.94		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4096		-3065.96		1030.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-56515		-56515		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1995310.08		-1995310.08		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11911064.62		-11856617.59		54447.0299999975		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7541 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3680		-1840		1840		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34766988.61		-18334610.41		16432378.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28482.38		-28482.38		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2306241.18		31433464.69		-29478171.28		-350947.769999985		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-110889.05		933979.43		-1099116.84		-276026.46		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1090836.08		1156650.44		-140559.62		-74745.2600000002		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		264.83		-264.83		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		469.35		0.00		0.00		469.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-445.36		0.00		0.00		-445.36		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2215.22		1918.58		-1962.74		-2259.38		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-23.99		0.00		0.00		-23.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		340.8		87.92		-43.96		384.76		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-2259.16		2259.16		-100000		-100000		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2946 - Arbitrage Rebate		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5741.9		-27002.92		-21261.02		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		571849.39		-4205099.47		-3633250.08		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-49688.54		-49688.54		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100000		-100000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20		-20		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		408949.5		-3035739.54		-2626790.04		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404		NMC1		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75637546.55		0		-8142748.88		67494797.67		MIXED		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		404		NMC1		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-75637546.55		0.00		0.00		-75637546.55		MIXED		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		404		NMC1		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8142748.88		0		8142748.88		MIXED		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-5624967.96		25953371.66		-12036104.07		8292299.63		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		100000		100000		-200000		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		5799.84		0		-5799.84		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1211157.4		-1211157.4		0.0000000002		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5346663.38		-5346663.38		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33688.33		-33688.33		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3574892.68		-3574892.68		0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		360622.15		-360622.15		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1081054.7		-1081054.7		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11618078.64		-11618078.64		0.0000000037		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-JHAP - Jail Housing Addition Project		-204481.03		204481.03		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		Sheriff

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3041 - Restricted Fund Balance - Public Protection		b-NJHP - New Juvenile Hall Project		-17136731.01		17136731.01		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		PRO

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		23663974.27		0		-17341212.04		6322762.23		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		750769.2		-354905.4		395863.8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5932.08		-5932.08		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7.4		-7.4		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16		-8		8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12300		0		12300		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		489.6		-244.8		244.8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		642354.77		-30167.81		612186.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4411222.1		-2022117.78		2389104.32		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		916.2		-105		811.2		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5059.34		-2540.18		2519.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167862.72		-115389.43		52473.29		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		263.55		-263.55		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-34799		-34799		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3311839		-3311839		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6198441.73		-2869607.25		3328834.48		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167931.23		-65834.48		102096.75		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5344438.72		-768909.67		4575529.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56964.76		-56964.76		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-350947.77		5935767.09		-7172282.28		-1587462.96		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-276026.46		652195.68		-475913.19		-99743.9700000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-74745.26		140559.62		-1028848.9		-963034.54		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		469.35		0.00		0.00		469.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-445.36		0.00		0.00		-445.36		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2259.38		0		-497.88		-2757.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-23.99		0.00		0.00		-23.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		384.76		25801.58		-12900.79		13285.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-100000		100000		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2946 - Arbitrage Rebate		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47523.47		-16747.94		30775.53		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-4910 - State Aid - Public Assistance Programs		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5799.84		-5799.84		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-193412.76		-193412.76		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1751985.66		-1751985.66		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200000		-305227.49		-105227.49		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-72333.95		-72333.95		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5420131.16		-23428629.32		-18008498.16		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404		NMC1		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67494797.67		0		-3401067.08		64093730.59		MIXED		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		404		NMC1		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-67494797.67		0.00		0.00		-67494797.67		MIXED		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		404		NMC1		404 - Facility Master Plan Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3401067.08		0		3401067.08		MIXED		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8292299.63		44679451.74		-40060433.2		12911318.17		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		261.05		-261.05		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3708160.19		-3708160.19		0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5358.27		-5358.27		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59455		-59455		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4053.21		-4053.21		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21169561.74		-21169561.74		0.0000000112		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30708.39		-30708.39		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10730.27		-10730.27		-0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2542000.93		-2542000.93		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		291159.05		-291159.05		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19173814.15		-18309541.58		864272.569999997		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46130989.68		-46995262.25		-864272.56999997		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-LSRA - LAGUNA SECA START-FINISH BRIDGE & RACETRACK RESURFACING		0.00		8433599		-8433599		0		MIXED		MIXED		PW		PW

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-5652586.45		8433599		-8433599		-5652586.45		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		522.1		-261.05		261.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5334447.64		-2565947.68		2768499.96		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10716.54		-5358.27		5358.27		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27252.2		-181.76		27070.44		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4053.21		0		4053.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.33		-0.33		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.98		-2.07		-0.09		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3053.84		-1203.67		1850.17		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144		-45		99		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19183		0		19183		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1610		0		1610		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1525.1		0		1525.1		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1316915.26		-48936.35		1267978.91		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31440354.87		-13995054.03		17445300.84		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2108.64		-1684.92		423.72		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24311.96		-13932.32		10379.64		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77120.78		-42444.18		34676.6		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125416.1		-62708.05		62708.05		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189709		0		189709		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23315017.38		-23315017.38		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19300		-19300		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-258347.97		-258347.97		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3785364.74		-1946784.85		1838579.89		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		440444.76		-236322.33		204122.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53761169.2		-13260699.26		40500469.94		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1587462.96		29967433.62		-36148787.42		-7768816.76000001		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-99743.97		498979.58		-832863.91		-433628.3		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-963034.54		963034.54		-4910070.34		-4910070.34		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		19300		-19300		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		469.35		0.00		0.00		469.35		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-445.36		0.00		0.00		-445.36		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2757.26		497.88		-497.88		-2757.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-23.99		0.00		0.00		-23.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		13285.55		0.00		0.00		13285.55		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Liability		B-2946 - Arbitrage Rebate		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-71383.73		-71383.73		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-300034.24		-300034.24		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		826052		-9016439.5		-8190387.5		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-610.25		-610.25		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-70561.88		-70561.88		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		404				404 - Facility Master Plan Projects				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8610198		-34944458.46		-26334260.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		64093730.59		0		-2746246.61		61347483.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-64093730.59		0.00		0.00		-64093730.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2746246.61		0		2746246.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12911318.17		18995038.78		-29971841.21		1934515.74000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10226774.72		-534969		9691805.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2480955.74		-2480955.74		0.0000000009		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43685.51		-43685.51		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5390.28		-5390.28		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		349.31		-349.31		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		536650.61		-536650.61		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12071590.49		-12071590.49		0.0000000037		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		878.74		-878.74		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		643478.67		-643478.67		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1624743.73		-1624743.73		-0.0000000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14082197.01		-14946469.58		-864272.569999995		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-864272.57		32354192.66		-31489920.09		0.0000000075		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		1054941.51		0.00		0.00		1054941.51		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3174128.17		-1698708.2		1475419.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43685.51		0		43685.51		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27025		-27025		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10465.44		-5232.72		5232.72		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4553.21		-4053.21		500		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		967071.87		-466512.38		500559.49		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3251.5		-1949		1302.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54		0		54		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24800		0		24800		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1851		0		1851		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		249.3		0		249.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		626351.830000001		-10859.93		615491.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23039088.95		-14005696.13		9033392.81999997		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1753.92		-876.96		876.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53219.06		-22645.82		30573.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85262.39		-40674.17		44588.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1549445		-869577		679868		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11020201.97		-11020201.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		679548		-679548		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41226		-41226		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3336245.13		-3336245.13		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4611544.01		-4611544.01		0.0000000009		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33639723.57		-16591434.69		17048288.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7768816.76		27275035.1		-22894695.79		-3388477.44999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-433628.3		1003883.39		-711874.35		-141619.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4910070.34		4910070.34		-37894.24		-37894.2400000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		2		-2		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		469.35		0.00		0.00		469.35		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-445.36		0.00		0.00		-445.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2757.26		0.00		0.00		-2757.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-23.99		0.00		0.00		-23.99		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		13285.55		0.00		0.00		13285.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9602078		-9602078		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2946 - Arbitrage Rebate		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138724.03		-94606.92		44117.11		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10165843.02		-11108743.96		-942900.940000003		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4051495.23		-4051495.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24914.8		-24914.8		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103136		-12157077.42		-12053941.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73621		-73621		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		61347483.98		118173735.83		-2127444.21		177393775.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-61347483.98		0.00		0.00		-61347483.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2127444.21		0		2127444.21		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-118173735.83		-118173735.83		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1934515.74		69779149.97		-47300536.0899999		24413129.6200001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		9691805.72		65023.56		-9691805.72		65023.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3533758.64		-3533758.64		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12482		-12482		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36743.16		-36743.16		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77967.73		-77967.73		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		526530.91		-526530.91		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51793.89		-51793.89		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7879515		-7879515		-0.0000000019		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-6000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2798698.52		-2798698.52		-0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2879165.84		-2879165.84		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26201500.54		-26201500.54		-0.0000000075		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44004156.23		-44004156.23		0.0000000075		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		1533219.2		0.00		0.00		1533219.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5254.26		-2627.13		2627.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37760.49		-18039.92		19720.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5053953.97		-2600437.6		2453516.37		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68649.51		-56167.51		12482		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89049.64		-61666.05		27383.59		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141018.49		-71097.11		69921.38		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11200.61		0		11200.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17023.34		-8511.67		8511.67		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137856.08		-80316.91		57539.17		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77088.34		-43165.88		33922.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34047.11		-34047.11		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140.52		-70.26		70.26		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48		-4		44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12480		-6240		6240		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12986.6		0		12986.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		692143.27		-5542.48		686600.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300		-150		150		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9521844.71000001		-5209992.02		4311852.69000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1334.13		-334.08		1000.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4119.54		-2059.77		2059.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52255.28		-18629.01		33626.27		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9799.72		-4899.86		4899.86		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19914.05		-14914.05		5000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		321709		0		321709		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8304323.65		-8304323.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		321709		-321709		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2306516.04		-2236475.95		70040.0900000003		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6512606.75		-6512606.75		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30792603.63		-8798981.83		21993621.8		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3388477.45		21533379.05		-20261942.49		-2117040.89000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-141619.26		919689.35		-1283228.56		-505158.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-37894.24		37894.24		-1165952.87		-1165952.87		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		469.35		0.00		0.00		469.35		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-445.36		0.00		0.00		-445.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-2757.26		720.67		-1441.34		-3477.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-23.99		0.00		0.00		-23.99		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		13285.55		2437.1		-1218.55		14504.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		-9602078		9602078		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36000		-36000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2946 - Arbitrage Rebate		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5695.85		-126646.67		-120950.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9727805.72		-19600387.68		-9872581.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-3362711.77		-3312711.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8564.87		-8564.87		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24829347.87		-55470258.25		-30640910.38		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-84929		-84929		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		177393775.6		0		-459384.53		176934391.07		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-61347483.98		0.00		0.00		-61347483.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		459384.53		0		459384.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404		NMC1		404 - Capital Projects		NMC1 - Natividad Medical Center		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24413129.62		146762.08		-3185926.82		21373964.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		65023.56		0		-65023.56		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Asset		B-1245 - Reimbursement Due From Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64273.4		-6.97		64266.43		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3090		0		3090		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9278.84		0		9278.84		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		418262.65		-7953.88		410308.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79781.1		0		79781.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2929164.32		-202781		2726383.32		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000021		210741.85		-3503850.31		-3293108.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		1533219.2		0.00		0.00		1533219.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1680.65		-1680.65		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		210151.17		-210151.17		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5925.01		-5925.01		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12382.89		-12382.89		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2995.98		-2995.98		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71313.23		-653		70660.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		342969.35		-335377.85		7591.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		665.97		-665.97		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		753749		0		753749		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7511 - Land		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121394		-61001.44		60392.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		978880.7		-978880.7		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		897067.39		-1890755.75		-993688.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2117040.89		2362170.59		-245333.64		-203.9399999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-505158.47		32447.5		-109753.95		-582464.92		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1165952.87		1165952.87		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		469.35		0.00		0.00		469.35		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-445.36		0.00		0.00		-445.36		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-3477.93		0.00		0.00		-3477.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-23.99		0.00		0.00		-23.99		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		14504.1		0.00		0.00		14504.1		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2891 - Unavailable Revenue-Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-36000		36000		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Liability		B-2946 - Arbitrage Rebate		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5010 - State Aid - Construction Capital Grants		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65023.56		-101023.56		-36000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		404				404 - Capital Projects				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-3479.23		0		-40.81		-3520.04		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		4964.05		0.00		0.00		4964.05		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1484.82		0.00		0.00		-1484.82		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40.81		0		40.81		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		986110.67		10282.89		-740		995653.56		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-986554.04		0.00		0.00		-986554.04		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		740		0		740		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1928.42		0.00		0.00		1928.42		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-188.91		0.00		0.00		-188.91		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1086.63		0.00		0.00		-1086.63		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-394.49		0.00		0.00		-394.49		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		184.98		0.00		0.00		184.98		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10282.89		-10282.89		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-3520.04		0		-20.08		-3540.12		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		5004.86		0.00		0.00		5004.86		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1484.82		0.00		0.00		-1484.82		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20.08		0		20.08		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		995653.56		4454.89		0		1000108.45		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-996096.93		0.00		0.00		-996096.93		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1928.42		0.00		0.00		1928.42		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-188.91		0.00		0.00		-188.91		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1086.63		0.00		0.00		-1086.63		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-394.49		0.00		0.00		-394.49		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		184.98		0.00		0.00		184.98		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2022		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4454.89		-4454.89		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-3540.12		0		-71.68		-3611.8		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		5024.94		0.00		0.00		5024.94		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1484.82		0.00		0.00		-1484.82		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71.68		0		71.68		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1000108.45		823472.33		-786180.24		1037400.54		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14882.04		-14882.04		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1278083.43		-1278083.43		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1292965.47		-1292965.47		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1000551.82		0.00		0.00		-1000551.82		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1150.83		0		1150.83		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2410		0		2410		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41014.08		-14882.04		26132.04		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1251289.37		-681487.37		569802		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		584684.04		-584684.04		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1928.42		0.00		0.00		1928.42		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-188.91		0.00		0.00		-188.91		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1086.63		0.00		0.00		-1086.63		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-394.49		0.00		0.00		-394.49		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		184.98		0.00		0.00		184.98		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23519.96		-23519.96		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75000		-150000		-75000		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2023		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-538267		-538267		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-3611.8		58.53		-58.53		-3611.8		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		5096.62		0.00		0.00		5096.62		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1484.82		0.00		0.00		-1484.82		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58.53		-58.53		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1037400.54		18207.86		-432713.72		622894.68		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		708281.43		-708281.43		-0.0000000001		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		708281.43		-708281.43		0.0000000001		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1037843.91		0.00		0.00		-1037843.91		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1243858.26		-1243858.26		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		378547.88		-189273.94		189273.94		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		432655.19		0		432655.19		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		432655.19		-621929.13		-189273.94		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1928.42		0.00		0.00		1928.42		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-188.91		0.00		0.00		-188.91		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1086.63		0.00		0.00		-1086.63		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-394.49		0.00		0.00		-394.49		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		184.98		0.00		0.00		184.98		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2024		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58.53		-18207.86		-18149.33		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-3611.8		0.00		0.00		-3611.8		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		5096.62		0.00		0.00		5096.62		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1484.82		0.00		0.00		-1484.82		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		622894.68		952470.93		-648299.2		927066.41		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		696821.96		-696821.96		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		696821.96		-696821.96		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-434064.11		0.00		0.00		-434064.11		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		917799.96		-458899.98		458899.98		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		250.56		-125.28		125.28		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36777		-36777		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189273.94		-189273.94		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-189273.94		648299.2		-459025.26		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1928.42		0.00		0.00		1928.42		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-188.91		0.00		0.00		-188.91		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1086.63		0.00		0.00		-1086.63		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-394.49		0.00		0.00		-394.49		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		184.98		0.00		0.00		184.98		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-45898.32		-45898.32		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-543354.1		-543354.1		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-54722.06		-54722.06		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2025		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-271719.45		-271719.45		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-3611.8		0.00		0.00		-3611.8		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		5096.62		0.00		0.00		5096.62		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405		ENDU		405 - NGEN Radio Project		ENDU - NGEN County End User Equipment		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1484.82		0.00		0.00		-1484.82		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		927066.410000001		850983		0		1778049.41		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-434064.11		0.00		0.00		-434064.11		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-40667		-40667		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1928.42		0.00		0.00		1928.42		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-188.91		0.00		0.00		-188.91		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1086.63		0.00		0.00		-1086.63		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-394.49		0.00		0.00		-394.49		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		184.98		0.00		0.00		184.98		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-528672		-528672		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2026		405				405 - NGEN Radio Project				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-281644		-281644		IT		IT		IT		IT

		2021		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		83.68		0.65		0		84.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-960227.12		0.00		0.00		-960227.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		960143.44		0.00		0.00		960143.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.65		-0.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		106601.14		832.12		0		107433.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-37858.53		0.00		0.00		-37858.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-42661.65		0.00		0.00		-42661.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-29546		0.00		0.00		-29546		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		3467.98		0.00		0.00		3467.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-2.94		0		-0.03		-2.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-832.09		-832.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5670578.98		44263.97		0		5714842.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-341618.96		0.00		0.00		-341618.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-5331844.17		0.00		0.00		-5331844.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		2884.15		0.00		0.00		2884.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-44263.97		-44263.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-163679.03		0		-1440.96		-165119.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1616.19		0.00		0.00		-1616.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		164675.77		0.00		0.00		164675.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		619.45		0.00		0.00		619.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1440.96		0		1440.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-1714929.63		2379576.8		-80561.29		584085.879999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60200		-60200		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60200		-60200		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2418722.77		0.00		0.00		-2418722.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		4140623.98		0.00		0.00		4140623.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4644		0		4644		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21443.88		0		21443.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100920		-50460		50460		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		146.87		0		146.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3771		-3771		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50460		-50606.87		-146.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-6971.58		3771		-3771		-6971.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2379445.82		-2379445.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4013.41		-130.98		3882.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		84.33		0.48		0		84.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-960227.12		0.00		0.00		-960227.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		960142.79		0.00		0.00		960142.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.48		-0.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107433.26		612.43		0		108045.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-37858.53		0.00		0.00		-37858.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-43493.74		0.00		0.00		-43493.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-29546		0.00		0.00		-29546		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		3467.98		0.00		0.00		3467.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-2.97		0.00		0.00		-2.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-612.43		-612.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5714842.95		32578.53		0		5747421.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-341618.96		0.00		0.00		-341618.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-5376108.14		0.00		0.00		-5376108.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		2884.15		0.00		0.00		2884.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-32578.53		-32578.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-165119.99		0		-1195.81		-166315.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1616.19		0.00		0.00		-1616.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		166116.73		0.00		0.00		166116.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		619.45		0.00		0.00		619.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1195.81		0		1195.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		584085.88		2065369.89		-1039405.71		1610050.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119310		-119310		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3152777		-3152777		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3272087		-3272087		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2418722.77		0.00		0.00		-2418722.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		1841755.34		0.00		0.00		1841755.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15643.8		0		15643.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86776.78		-473.5		86303.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		162896.24		-72779.01		90117.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		146.87		-146.87		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3981798.85		-856944.17		3124854.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-146.87		928398.32		-3208171.96		-2279920.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-42847.21		-42847.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1640		-1640		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-6971.58		0.00		0.00		-6971.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1748143.16		-3496286.32		-1748143.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-272378.02		-272378.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18266.48		-16367.62		1898.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		84.81		0.91		0		85.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-960227.12		0.00		0.00		-960227.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		960142.31		0.00		0.00		960142.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.91		-0.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		108045.69		1365.09		0		109410.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-37858.53		0.00		0.00		-37858.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-44106.17		0.00		0.00		-44106.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-29546		0.00		0.00		-29546		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		3467.98		0.00		0.00		3467.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-2.97		0		-0.01		-2.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1365.08		-1365.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5747421.48		72616.24		0		5820037.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-341618.96		0.00		0.00		-341618.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-5408686.67		0.00		0.00		-5408686.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		2884.15		0.00		0.00		2884.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-72616.24		-72616.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-166315.8		0.15		-2214.65		-168530.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1616.19		0.00		0.00		-1616.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		167312.54		0.00		0.00		167312.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		619.45		0.00		0.00		619.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2214.65		-0.15		2214.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1610050.06		2553136.2		-5273776.73		-1110590.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57340.72		-57340.72		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2926251.51		-2926251.51		-0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2983592.23		-2983592.23		0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2418722.77		0.00		0.00		-2418722.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		3140052.01		0.00		0.00		3140052.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4182.3		0		4182.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41152.7		0		41152.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60636.78		-26667		33969.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8120147.49		-5194029		2926118.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2279920.51		5219056		-2959320.49		-20185		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-42847.21		0		-259701.45		-302548.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1640		1640		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-6971.58		0.00		0.00		-6971.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2215198		-2215198		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6977.95		-1589.47		5388.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-76647.28		-76647.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		85.72		1.83		0		87.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-960227.12		0.00		0.00		-960227.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		960141.4		0.00		0.00		960141.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1.83		-1.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		109410.78		2325.44		0		111736.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-37858.53		0.00		0.00		-37858.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-45471.25		0.00		0.00		-45471.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-29546		0.00		0.00		-29546		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		3467.98		0.00		0.00		3467.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-2.98		0		-0.03		-3.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2325.41		-2325.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5820037.72		123702.63		0		5943740.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-341618.96		0.00		0.00		-341618.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-5481302.91		0.00		0.00		-5481302.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		2884.15		0.00		0.00		2884.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-123702.63		-123702.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-168530.3		0		-3774.99		-172305.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1616.19		0.00		0.00		-1616.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		169527.04		0.00		0.00		169527.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		619.45		0.00		0.00		619.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3774.99		0		3774.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-1110590.47		1708395.92		-512277.37		85528.0800000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254420.49		-254420.49		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254420.49		-254420.49		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2418722.77		0.00		0.00		-2418722.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		3859018.48		0.00		0.00		3859018.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31859.5		0		31859.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3283		0		3283		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29045.11		0		29045.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252354.82		-120361.72		131993.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1108.53		0		1108.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		266		-133		133		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-20185		415726.58		-414035.93		-18494.3499999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-302548.66		605097.32		-302548.66		-0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-6971.58		0.00		0.00		-6971.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1697126.45		-1697126.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4090 - Other Property Taxes		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2873.55		-2873.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3299.02		-1079.12		2219.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		87.55		268805.02		0		268892.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-960227.12		0.00		0.00		-960227.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		960139.57		0.00		0.00		960139.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-268805.02		-268805.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		111736.22		0		-3.01		111733.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-37858.53		0.00		0.00		-37858.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-47796.66		0.00		0.00		-47796.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-29546		0.00		0.00		-29546		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		3467.98		0.00		0.00		3467.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-3.01		3.01		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5943740.35		0.00		0.00		5943740.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-341618.96		0.00		0.00		-341618.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-5605005.54		0.00		0.00		-5605005.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		2884.15		0.00		0.00		2884.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-172305.29		0.00		0.00		-172305.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1616.19		0.00		0.00		-1616.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		173302.03		0.00		0.00		173302.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		619.45		0.00		0.00		619.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		85528.08		2227012		-1200984.7		1111555.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14464.59		-14464.59		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150099.67		-150099.67		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450950		-450950		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		615514.26		-615514.26		-0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2418722.77		0.00		0.00		-2418722.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		2358660.62		0.00		0.00		2358660.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3677		0		3677		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33300.21		-14464.33		18835.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1007.1		0		1007.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7254.79		0		7254.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294425.61		-153548.44		140877.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		321.72		-160.86		160.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1028.72		-514.36		514.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54641.27		0		54641.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-18494.35		168687.99		-194671.72		-44478.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29546		0		29546		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-6971.58		0.00		0.00		-6971.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1227012		-1227012		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000000		-1000000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29546		-29546		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		268892.57		0.00		0.00		268892.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-960227.12		0.00		0.00		-960227.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		960139.57		0.00		0.00		960139.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		BP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		BP - Boronda Project		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		111733.21		0.00		0.00		111733.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-37858.53		0.00		0.00		-37858.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-47796.66		0.00		0.00		-47796.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-29546		0.00		0.00		-29546		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		3467.98		0.00		0.00		3467.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		CPP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		CPP - Castroville/Pajaro Project		Liability		B-2720 - Other Deferred State Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5943740.35		0.00		0.00		5943740.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-341618.96		0.00		0.00		-341618.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-5605005.54		0.00		0.00		-5605005.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		EGP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		EGP - East Garrison Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		2884.15		0.00		0.00		2884.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-172305.29		0.00		0.00		-172305.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1616.19		0.00		0.00		-1616.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		173302.03		0.00		0.00		173302.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406		FOP		406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund		FOP - Fort Ord Project		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		619.45		0.00		0.00		619.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1111555.38		0		-245253.56		866301.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Encumbrance		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		443970		-143497.5		300472.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		143497.5		-443970		-300472.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-2418722.77		0.00		0.00		-2418722.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		2358660.62		0.00		0.00		2358660.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3865.84		0		3865.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46445.82		0		46445.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5823.08		-5823.08		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		332616.32		-182152.5		150463.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-44478.08		187975.58		-143497.5		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		29546		0.00		0.00		29546		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-6971.58		0.00		0.00		-6971.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-4010 - Property Tax - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-5850 - Developer Reimbursements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		406				406 - Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		422				422 - Nac Spillway Mod Construction				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		422				422 - Nac Spillway Mod Construction				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		422				422 - Nac Spillway Mod Construction				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		422				422 - Nac Spillway Mod Construction				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		422				422 - Nac Spillway Mod Construction				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		422				422 - Nac Spillway Mod Construction				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		142.31		0.00		0.00		142.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		27.23		0.00		0.00		27.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		87765.02		0.00		0.00		87765.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-87751.7		0.00		0.00		-87751.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-182.86		0.00		0.00		-182.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		142.31		0.00		0.00		142.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		27.23		0.00		0.00		27.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		87765.02		0.00		0.00		87765.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-87751.7		0.00		0.00		-87751.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-182.86		0.00		0.00		-182.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		142.31		0.00		0.00		142.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		27.23		0.00		0.00		27.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		87765.02		0.00		0.00		87765.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-87751.7		0.00		0.00		-87751.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-182.86		0.00		0.00		-182.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		142.31		0.00		0.00		142.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		27.23		0.00		0.00		27.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		87765.02		0.00		0.00		87765.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-87751.7		0.00		0.00		-87751.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-182.86		0.00		0.00		-182.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		142.31		0		-142.31		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		27.23		0		-27.23		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		87765.02		0		-87765.02		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-87751.7		87751.7		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-182.86		182.86		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		423				423 - Diversion Facility Const				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		862201.68		1519923.42		-1251659.28		1130465.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		773494.97		230469.05		-773494.97		230469.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-2000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140263.46		-140263.46		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1535218.25		-1535218.25		0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1677681.71		-1677681.71		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1050232.31		0.00		0.00		-1050232.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217199.18		-111753.36		105445.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.42		-5.71		5.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27740.17		0		27740.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3202.71		0		3202.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1584.21		0		1584.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1449.67		0		1449.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100.26		-0.46		99.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190.66		0		190.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		201.02		0		201.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		481.45		0		481.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175.8		0		175.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5108.62		-5108.62		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18.88		0		18.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22459.88		-4982.18		17477.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2563.44		-1281.72		1281.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13.54		-6.77		6.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		202275.3		-103995.65		98279.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7744		0		7744		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1705699.61		-981919.63		723779.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121568		-60784		60784		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-254377.82		1081702.79		-947853.66		-120528.69		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		2673.31		159732.68		-161984.26		421.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-333759.83		333759.83		-230469.05		-230469.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10376.86		-10376.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1003964.02		-2003663.43		-999699.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1130465.82		721655.07		-946509.089999998		905611.800000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		230469.05		315907.67		-317975.38		228401.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200		-200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38893.85		-38893.85		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1034191.66		-1034191.66		0.0000000003		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1073785.51		-1073785.51		-0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-1010358.86		0.00		0.00		-1010358.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		240305.27		-135438.75		104866.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.32		0		26.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27759.34		-167.35		27591.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3317.8		-17.15		3300.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1684.05		-135.57		1548.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1209.06		-7.61		1201.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95.79		-1.04		94.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153.94		-1.19		152.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		163.63		-1.26		162.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		393.64		-17.72		375.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150.51		-5.67		144.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.73		-0.09		17.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19451.29		-3902.06		15549.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2509.25		-1256.68		1252.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17755		-9080		8675		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9868		0		9868		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1542760.29		-761531.39		781228.900000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.06		-0.53		0.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-120528.69		770611.39		-789903.9		-139821.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		421.73		176910.1		-176045.36		1286.4700000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-230469.05		230469.05		-228401.34		-228401.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3864.32		-3864.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		546376.72		-1255288.52		-708911.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		905611.8		2540174.86		-1006770.75		2439015.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		228401.34		0		-228401.34		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116055.58		-116055.58		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1293745.96		-1293745.96		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1409801.54		-1409801.54		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-767077.07		0.00		0.00		-767077.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149729.26		-93008.7		56720.5599999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		207.47		0		207.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116.74		-71.53		45.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12487.17		-69.89		12417.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2294.45		-3.74		2290.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		814.7		-17.71		796.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		823.83		0		823.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52.61		-0.24		52.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110.21		0		110.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115.92		0		115.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211.5		-0.58		210.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77.17		-0.2		76.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.92		0		0.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10013.24		-436.22		9577.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		523.46		-261.73		261.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120.16		-60.08		60.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89888		-41061.5		48826.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10774.8		0		10774.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		622023.52		-373729.73		248293.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		515000		0		515000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-139821.2		404029.53		-318823.93		-54615.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		1286.47		89536.62		-87329.4300000001		3493.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1799487.6		-1799487.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2892 - Unavailable Revenue-Grants		 -Sub not entered		-228401.34		228401.34		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-19116.96		-19116.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2027888.94		-2736764.56		-708875.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2439015.91		56287.91		-1454886.1		1040417.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59087.5		0		59087.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140000		-140000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		743120.9		-743120.9		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		883120.9		-883120.9		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-588406.37		0.00		0.00		-588406.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		157714.56		-97441.29		60273.2699999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43.1		-21.55		21.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10464.25		-230.35		10233.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2604.64		0		2604.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		889.08		-4.91		884.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		685.7		0		685.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43.73		0		43.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89.47		-1.19		88.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96.68		-1.2		95.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		148.01		-9.5		138.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61.63		-3		58.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.02		0		0.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7914.41		-181.28		7733.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		602.26		-304.19		298.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		169570		-111165		58405		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7200.9		0		7200.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1133305.99		-566635.89		566670.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.12		-12.56		12.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.87		-0.97		1.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14.92		-7.46		7.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		765200		0		765200		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-54615.6		609731.39		-702126.6		-147010.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3493.66		79543.5600000001		-81705.71		1331.5100000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-1799487.6		1055092.89		0		-744394.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46588.95		-46588.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1055092.89		-1055092.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1040417.72		90146.79		-389479.859999999		741084.650000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		59087.5		0		-59087.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90000		-90000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139154.25		-139154.25		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229154.25		-229154.25		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-209431.21		0.00		0.00		-209431.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		171239.56		-110740.75		60498.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6236.68		-113.41		6123.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2123.37		-22.81		2100.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		896.42		-13.85		882.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		441.55		-9		432.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38.43		0		38.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66.13		-2.93		63.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83.07		-3.52		79.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109.9		-2.38		107.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46.67		-1.51		45.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.08		-0.64		5.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5650.85		-130.45		5520.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		692.69		-347.1		345.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		278051.53		-201628.59		76422.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7825.8		0		7825.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243455.83		-158152.87		85302.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.05		-2.99		2.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-147010.81		300693.96		-161193.4		-7510.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-532.5		-532.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		1331.51		84369.5800000001		-79776.89		5924.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-744394.71		620394.71		0		-124000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30936.99		-30936.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-620394.71		-620394.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741084.65		491.18		-30289.04		711286.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28494.1		-9331.62		19162.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		9331.62		-28494.1		-19162.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		-209431.21		0.00		0.00		-209431.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25369.22		-15745.8		9623.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		965.79		-112.95		852.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		364.99		-40.01		324.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155.31		-14.77		140.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108.67		-13		95.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.61		0		2.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12.44		-2.9		9.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.98		-3.56		13.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26.21		-2.81		23.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.78		-1.32		8.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.38		-0.09		1.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1505.28		-157.09		1348.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91.22		-47.99		43.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7061.85		-7061.85		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		445		0		445		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18046.64		-9780.02		8266.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7510.25		16309.37		-8799.12		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-532.5		532.5		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		5924.2		15147.72		-14591.82		6480.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-124000		0.00		0.00		-124000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		426				426 - Interlake Tunnel Project				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		94980068.07		59411095		-42932557.98		111458605.09		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-94980068.07		0.00		0.00		-94980068.07		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42932557.98		0		42932557.98		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-59411095		-59411095		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		66411941.69		580095066.790003		-532995684.529999		113511323.950004		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960C - Natividad Medical Center - Change Fund		1025		0.00		0.00		1025		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960P - Natividad Medical Center - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		 -Sub not entered		8433.67		28575.89		-29148.09		7861.47		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		143773279		1879		-399		143774759		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		46393692.11		0.00		0.00		46393692.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1230 - Accrued Other Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6955352.89		0.00		0.00		6955352.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		62250		0.00		0.00		62250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		2019666.7		0.00		0.00		2019666.7		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1851 - Deferred Charges		 -Sub not entered		250175.35		0.00		0.00		250175.35		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		19597483		23093532		-19597483		23093532		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		7945778		0		-7286257		659521		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		4567624		478452		-1779035		3267041		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		0.00		7011080		-3395797		3615283		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		 -Sub not entered		2274422		2343840.65		-1937069.45		2681193.2		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6172 - Educational Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18525		-18525		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25000		-25000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65000		-65000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1858848.17		-1858848.17		-0.0000000016		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		805505.35		-805505.35		-0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		599423.41		-599423.41		0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3201831.79		-3202616.83		-785.0400000024		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		850857.91		-850857.91		0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2615159.65		-2615159.65		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3535983.14		-3535983.14		0.0000000023		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38552484.33		-38613938.93		-61454.5999999344		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59273		-59273		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61494.05		-61494.05		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		814876.01		-814876.01		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		761520.22		-761520.22		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		648190.54		-648190.54		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		220600		-220600		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38042.19		-38042.19		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140000		-140000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165222.88		-165222.88		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8285488.99		-8285378.99		109.9999999991		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2014315.63		-2015302.16		-986.5299999996		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		340631.52		-340631.52		0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4727.71		-4727.71		-0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		540545.83		-540545.83		0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1816844.85		-1816844.85		-0.0000000007		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		880363.02		-900171.92		-19808.8999999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32896649.5		-32913023.67		-16374.1700000316		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		510000		-510000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13875.54		-13875.54		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		650095.99		-650095.99		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53851666.3		-53851666.3		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106621		-106621		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48865		-48865		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5201663.93		-5201663.93		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88386.32		-88386.32		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		329979.53		-329979.53		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1640.89		-1640.89		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8972424.89		-8994442.89000001		-22018.0000000075		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9426075.53		-9426206.63		-131.0999999978		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133486.83		-133486.83		-0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-201646.22		181281134.78		-181159686.44		-80197.8799996972		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3061 - Debt Service Special Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-42878.41		0.00		0.00		-42878.41		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-63826920.8		0.00		0.00		-63826920.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3203 - Net investment in capital assets		 -Sub not entered		-165182.11		0.00		0.00		-165182.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		17661.21		0.00		0.00		17661.21		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271523595.929999		-136538312.12		134985283.81		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16345127.49		-8195184.62999999		8149942.86000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19872637.8900001		-10020789.77		9851848.1200001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23137178.74		-43646.36		23093532.38		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1264059.84		0		1264059.84		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6123 - Pension Expense		o-MISC - Miscellaneous		0.00		31939159		-33941695		-2002536		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6124 - OPEB Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2482810		-2109765		373045		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8324030.74999997		-25649.63		8298381.11999997		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2211505.22		-10004.8		2201500.42		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1959275.55		-8410		1950865.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73438.1799999999		-770.09		72668.0899999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19241.6599999999		-45.6		19196.0599999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20296.5699999999		-48.1		20248.4699999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		626078.72		-5013.54		621065.18		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206403.910000001		-1646.42		204757.490000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3947454.96		0		3947454.96		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31505.33		-207.36		31297.97		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19598434.27		-567661.629999999		19030772.64		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2106856.92000002		-1084893		1021963.92000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80241.25		0		80241.25		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15787.43		-6631.87		9155.56		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31462.77		-20226.51		11236.26		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468437.27		-240970.13		227467.14		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3301058.05		-1670608.86		1630449.19		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1253588.03		-674051.159999999		579536.869999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000493.5		-480027.26		520466.240000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1098894		0		1098894		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		693414		0		693414		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1444366		-213396		1230970		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		791096		0		791096		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78654.64		-15119		63535.64		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4245405.96		-2196515.47		2048890.49		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		883841.99		-352855.41		530986.58		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3094445.25		-1571153.28		1523291.97		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4323233.52999999		-2302259.26		2020974.27		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58375652.33		-29911627.11		28464025.2200001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1425714.03		-757801.48		667912.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117033.2		-59045.87		57987.33		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1314601.4		-689774.42		624826.98		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1468903.68		-629126.09		839777.590000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1085705.92		-547694.41		538011.509999998		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		753075.8		-324462.32		428613.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55250.28		-27821.86		27428.42		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		264044.26		-127426.93		136617.33		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6494.04		0		6494.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22106.57		0		22106.57		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		280395.1		-153168.3		127226.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13628462.63		-6872239.03		6756223.59999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2934559.16		-1544282.66		1390276.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		655200.88		-334086.32		321114.56		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53830.23		-26103.61		27726.62		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		888568.19		-434921.73		453646.46		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7410.5		-1840.6		5569.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		147658.07		0		147658.07		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55200		0		55200		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3266643.57		-5000		3261643.57		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6604 - Hospital Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14328.84		0		14328.84		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3485842.72		-1596705.66		1889137.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1112466.49		-569906.59		542559.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		336469.52		-846.36		335623.16		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51351405.32		-24809083.82		26542321.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		740175.07		-265680		474495.07		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11628.56		-6814.28		4814.28		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1315679.68		-605749.02		709930.660000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81986922.3499999		-41107506.28		40879416.0699999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6614 - Contribution and Grants for Non-Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213242		-106621		106621		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5994681.78		-505927.37		5488754.41		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7888677.06999999		-3947504.03		3941173.03999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32802.43		-14115.79		18686.64		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		119059.32		-65251.6		53807.72		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24261.24		-12353.34		11907.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		184265.04		-93960.78		90304.26		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33341.56		0		33341.56		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88475.44		-43233.49		45241.95		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32398.8		0		32398.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6830763.81		-3417641.74		3413122.07		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		465083.02		-246719.27		218363.75		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13195.59		-9052.1		4143.49		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		156159380.45		-79069950.78		77089429.67		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5828509		0		5828509		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2502882.01		-2502882.01		0.0000000014		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1321494.58		-1321494.58		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13331913.22		-7365246.44		5966666.78		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13179051.98		-6701379.39		6477672.59		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		281277.94		-202395.47		78882.4699999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74911095		0		74911095		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		11869.06		0.00		0.00		11869.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-413.64		266.63		-3558.06		-3705.07		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-17524933.75		222590457.33		-223247776.169999		-18182252.5899993		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5605.29		31021.46		-28342.21		-2926.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-14334.14		181560.99		-249524.57		-82297.7199999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1039921.33		0.00		0.00		-1039921.33		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2987368.54		209038440.589997		-210198923.010001		-4147850.96000382		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		469.48		0.00		0.00		469.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2502882.01		-2502882.01		-0.0000000014		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-11005254.35		0.00		0.00		-11005254.35		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2061 - Current Capitalized Lease Obligation		 -Sub not entered		-1429347.17		0.00		0.00		-1429347.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		413.55		0.00		0.00		413.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		126701.54		-126701.54		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-2967711.6		792.84		-1441468.57		-4408387.33		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		264.78		0.00		0.00		264.78		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-50455.02		0.00		0.00		-50455.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		50455.02		0.00		0.00		50455.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		-22		0		-221		-243		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		372558.31		0.00		0.00		372558.31		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-67436.9		0.00		0.00		-67436.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-130343.34		0.00		0.00		-130343.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-16.87		0.00		0.00		-16.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-61107.22		0.00		0.00		-61107.22		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-282744.89		57659.82		-160785.62		-385870.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-8220		0.00		0.00		-8220		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-136593.96		0.00		0.00		-136593.96		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		253621.06		301116.66		-218075.79		336661.93		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2551 - NMC - Deposit Suspense		 -Sub not entered		55		0.00		0.00		55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		175.8		0.00		0.00		175.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIAM - Def Pension Inflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		-1601169		774869		0		-826300		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-153338		140611		0		-12727		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIIM - Def Pension Inflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		-2150272		3582806		-1432534		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow - Change on Investment Earnings		 -Sub not entered		-161971		101375.7		-4641		-65236.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2901 - Advances from General Fund		 -Sub not entered		-30617487		0.00		0.00		-30617487		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2922 - Certificate of Participation Bonds		 -Sub not entered		-8499803.3		0.00		0.00		-8499803.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2945 - Capitalized Lease Obligations		 -Sub not entered		-13570652.83		0.00		0.00		-13570652.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-159967371.93		41813472.93		0		-118153899		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		26261878.93		11628392		-53029572.93		-15139302		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		-8560273		1836605		-2713155.9		-9436823.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-346448.76		-346448.76		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2556216.4		-2556216.4		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81117		-1596082.44		-1514965.44		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1470.29		-869492.01		-868021.72		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1413122		-218650826.66		-217237704.66		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5430 - Auditing and Accounting Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1800		-1800		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5475 - Legal Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		550		-550		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5183068.31000001		-282859152.11		-277676083.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		399		-9486		-9087		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106		-163459.8		-163353.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36362.66		-429579.23		-393216.57		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6		-740197.28		-740191.28		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		10.44		-126691.1		-126680.66		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-291139.32		-291139.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-66847922.69		-66847922.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1046884.78		-1046884.78		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		111458605.09		0.00		0.00		111458605.09		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-111458605.09		0.00		0.00		-111458605.09		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-BX03 - Claims, Judgments, and Damages to Non-Attorney		0.00		47600		-275200		-227600		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		113511323.95		510279969.430001		-438718495.790006		185072797.589996		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960C - Natividad Medical Center - Change Fund		1025		400		0		1425		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960P - Natividad Medical Center - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		 -Sub not entered		7861.47		37675		-40185.23		5351.24		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		143774759		745.57		-1879		143773625.57		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		46393692.11		0.00		0.00		46393692.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1230 - Accrued Other Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6955352.89		0.00		0.00		6955352.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		62250		0.00		0.00		62250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29731.69		0		29731.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		2019666.7		29731.69		-59463.38		1989935.01		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1851 - Deferred Charges		 -Sub not entered		250175.35		0.00		0.00		250175.35		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		23093532		23947119		-23093532		23947119		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		659521		0		-659521		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		3267041		0		-1436526		1830515		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		3615283		0		-3615283		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		 -Sub not entered		2681193.2		3009668		-2356666		3334195.2		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175000		-175000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6172 - Educational Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18525		-18525		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65000		-65000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2332888.3		-2332888.3		0.0000000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		682851.49		-682851.490000001		-0.0000000007		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		601282.56		-601282.56		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3083371.63		-3083371.63		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1139405.01		-1133963.61		5441.4000000004		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2973473.61		-2973473.61		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3728076.29		-3728076.29		0.0000000019		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40922534.7		-40922534.7000001		-0.0000001192		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43800		-43800		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		881039.51		-881039.51		-0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1031204.8		-1031204.8		-0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		476100.61		-476100.61		0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		270013.85		-270013.85		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57500		-57500		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212.9		-212.9		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		152831.76		-152831.76		-0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7717649.04		-7689059.04		28590.0000000019		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1691707.92		-1691707.92		-0.0000000009		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254360.73		-254360.73		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10236.14		-10236.14		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		640851.89		-640851.89		0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1391340.86		-1391340.86		-0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2059487.8		-2059487.8		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34223511.45		-34223511.45		-0.0000000149		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		768600		-768600		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134750		-134750		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		627595		-627595		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42527262.79		-42286157.8		241104.990000039		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63399.56		-63399.56		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2925804.7		-2925804.7		0.0000000009		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115220.58		-115220.58		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300000		-300000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7714422.17		-7712047.17		2375.0000000019		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5556402.66		-5556402.66		0.0000000019		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29731.69		-29731.69		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34510		-34510		-0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-80197.88		167174445.609999		-167451957		-357709.270000547		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3061 - Debt Service Special Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-42878.41		0.00		0.00		-42878.41		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-109330791.52		0.00		0.00		-109330791.52		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3203 - Net investment in capital assets		 -Sub not entered		-165182.11		0.00		0.00		-165182.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59463.38		-59463.38		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		17661.21		0.00		0.00		17661.21		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279702701.05		-140717368.65		138985332.399999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15780799.46		-7937899.27000001		7842900.19000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22918713.2400001		-11326389.39		11592323.8500001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23996759.04		-49640.49		23947118.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1150178.04		0		1150178.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6123 - Pension Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8492935		-27306320		-18813385		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6124 - OPEB Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1275528		-2035618		-760090		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8694864.55		-29964.56		8664899.98999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2303968.13		-7602.12		2296366.01		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2372372.53		-20842.6		2351529.93		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74422.7899999999		-581.39		73841.3999999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20086.0899999999		-93.82		19992.2699999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21187.2999999999		-98.96		21088.3399999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		643202.35		-9104.35		634098		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6146 - Medical Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11454.72		-5727.36		5727.36		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212643.650000001		-3300.25		209343.400000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115335.72		0		115335.72		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4234380		0		4234380		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33706.1300000001		-358.23		33347.9000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6172 - Educational Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37040		-18520		18520		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22284761.7399998		-1486535.1		20798226.6399998		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2250443.68		-1125626.8		1124816.88		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87342.05		0		87342.05		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26001.26		-15984.88		10016.38		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12877.6		-5467.49		7410.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		443278.96		-214509.58		228769.38		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2708680.8		-1312757.88		1395922.92		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		887379.429999999		-482527.689999999		404851.74		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		892259.99		-467164.55		425095.44		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1024348.08		0		1024348.08		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		750963		0		750963		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1540501.1		-238948		1301553.1		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1005607.12		0		1005607.12		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		204487.36		-30467		174020.36		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3155398.69000001		-1305005.96		1850392.73000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1145812.82		-604746.99		541065.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4142540.58		-2198208.01		1944332.57		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4150543.71		-2092401.43		2058142.28		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57701453.5700003		-28522998.7100001		29178454.8600002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1634082.61		-818931.04		815151.57		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6223.29		-2768.78		3454.51		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		979794.97		-383860.9		595934.07		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1957917.65		-849579.43		1108338.22		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		834443.400000001		-417790.95		416652.450000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		847267.14		-464860.71		382406.43		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57504.5		-27420.5		30084		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		245357.07		-127478.12		117878.95		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6936		0		6936		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22645.63		0		22645.63		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198313.34		-110688.64		87624.7		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11333301.74		-5465485.88		5867815.85999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1989311.19		-1008856.19		980455.000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		401007.76		-195748.27		205259.49		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113550.36		-32189.64		81360.72		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		952458.95		-428389.33		524069.62		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53156.55		-25633.5		27523.05		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142139.33		0		142139.33		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56900		0		56900		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3528921.17		0		3528921.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3368395.53		-1318424.15		2049971.38		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1719682.38		-855323.39		864358.99		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		429274.6		-7404.35		421870.25		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56214510.9499999		-27750073.52		28464437.4299999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		295341.57		-13600		281741.57		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		251196.5		-124598.25		126598.25		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1428451.46		-771908.62		656542.84		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62590041.9600001		-29426633.95		33163408.01		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6012935.18		-871842.55		5141092.63		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4296867.29		-2248740.53		2048126.76		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14848.24		-3522.63		11325.61		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		191153.15		-90629.31		100523.84		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30722.16		-15308.29		15413.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		180000		-96000		84000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24497.51		0		24497.51		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		158361.47		-80486.14		77875.3300000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37797.9		-5399.7		32398.2		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7970676.14		-4055166.6		3915509.54		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		o-BX03 - Claims, Judgments, and Damages to Non-Attorney		0.00		550400		-322800		227600		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		165997.09		-89891.89		76105.2		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16384.59		-9865.66		6518.93		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106808188.91		-53953716.72		52854472.19		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5075390		0		5075390		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1993675.62		-1993675.62		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2372		-1499296.36		-1496924.36		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11225530.02		-5688157.37		5537372.65		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		401466.71		0		401466.71		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7448569.27		-3528804.06		3919765.21		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59463.38		-29731.69		29731.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124932		0		124932		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66144.09		-31634.13		34509.96		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5024746		0		5024746		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		11869.06		0.00		0.00		11869.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3705.07		36004.59		-32299.52		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		o-BX03 - Claims, Judgments, and Damages to Non-Attorney		0.00		275200		-275200		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-18182252.59		177577154.569999		-183672669.309999		-24277767.3300002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2926.04		26449.83		-26449.83		-2926.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-82297.72		304875.89		-346140.32		-123562.15		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1039921.33		0.00		0.00		-1039921.33		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4147850.96		217839395.579998		-218818227.360001		-5126682.7400032		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		469.48		0.00		0.00		469.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1993675.62		-1993675.62		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-11005254.35		0.00		0.00		-11005254.35		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2061 - Current Capitalized Lease Obligation		 -Sub not entered		-1429347.17		0.00		0.00		-1429347.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		413.55		0.00		0.00		413.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		388923.81		-388923.81		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-4408387.33		1710.54		-1421038.77		-5827715.56		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		264.78		286		-286		264.78		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-50455.02		0.00		0.00		-50455.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		50455.02		0.00		0.00		50455.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		-243		0.00		0.00		-243		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		372558.31		0.00		0.00		372558.31		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-67436.9		0.00		0.00		-67436.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-130343.34		0.00		0.00		-130343.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-16.87		0.00		0.00		-16.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-61107.22		0.00		0.00		-61107.22		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-385870.69		13362.94		-71313.7900000001		-443821.54		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-8220		0.00		0.00		-8220		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-136593.96		0.00		0.00		-136593.96		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		336661.93		86707.87		-39185.2		384184.6		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2551 - NMC - Deposit Suspense		 -Sub not entered		55		0.00		0.00		55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		175.8		0.00		0.00		175.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIAM - Def Pension Inflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		-826300		640522		0		-185778		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-12727		339		-936069		-948457		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIIM - Def Pension Inflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		0.00		0		-47244426		-47244426		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow - Change on Investment Earnings		 -Sub not entered		-65236.3		222346		-2379109		-2221999.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2901 - Advances from General Fund		 -Sub not entered		-30617487		0.00		0.00		-30617487		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2922 - Certificate of Participation Bonds		 -Sub not entered		-8499803.3		0.00		0.00		-8499803.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2945 - Capitalized Lease Obligations		 -Sub not entered		-13570652.83		0.00		0.00		-13570652.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-118153899		17285876		0		-100868023		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		-15139302		53924886		0		38785584		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		-9436823.9		2374920		-111069		-7172972.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-166152.73		-166152.73		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1426618.73		-1426618.73		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8377.37		-1487880.66		-1479503.29		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5000 - State Aid - Agriculture		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30		-30		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-832668.07		-832668.07		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1281934.17		-182968630.91		-181686696.74		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11029381.35		-307273245.08		-296243863.73		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1879		-8248.12		-6369.12		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3619.42		-157808.31		-154188.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48273.35		-536976.73		-488703.38		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-627547.78		-627547.78		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		98750		-290173.81		-191423.81		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		493.68		-1275456.55		-1274962.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5875 - Cash Overages/Shortages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.58		0		4.58		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-725		-725		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8142748.88		-8142748.88		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2022		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-871353.03		-871353.03		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		111458605.09		20080000		0		131538605.09		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-111458605.09		0.00		0.00		-111458605.09		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20080000		-20080000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		3379696		-6759392		-3379696		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		184845197.59		510077561.610001		-498239841.380003		196682917.819998		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960C - Natividad Medical Center - Change Fund		1425		800		-250		1975		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960P - Natividad Medical Center - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		 -Sub not entered		5351.24		29660.18		-25210.89		9800.53		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		143773625.57		186		-745.57		143773066		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		46393692.11		126.54		0		46393818.65		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1230 - Accrued Other Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6955352.89		0.00		0.00		6955352.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		62250		0.00		0.00		62250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		29731.69		0.00		0.00		29731.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4955.28		-4955.28		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		1989935.01		0.00		0.00		1989935.01		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1851 - Deferred Charges		 -Sub not entered		250175.35		0.00		0.00		250175.35		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		23947119		26923252		-23947119		26923252		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		0.00		15985684		0		15985684		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		1830515		35840		-1421271		445084		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		0.00		24798064		0		24798064		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OASS - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Assumptions		0.00		0		-210974		-210974		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEAR - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Investment Earnings		0.00		2318962		-1181829		1137133		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OERC - Def OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		0.00		1846558		-2035618		-189060		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEXP - Def OPEB Outflow - Difference in Experience		0.00		0		-99385		-99385		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		 -Sub not entered		3334195.2		0.00		0.00		3334195.2		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75000		-75000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6172 - Educational Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18600		-18600		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8000		-8000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60000		-60000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1512701.19		-1512701.19		0.0000000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		736070.02		-736070.02		0.0000000003		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		555000		-555000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3235618.12		-3235618.12		-0.0000000009		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1442899.35		-1448340.75		-5441.3999999997		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3248561.67		-3248561.67		-0.0000000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2885867.2		-2885867.2		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38585928.31		-38585928.3099999		0.0000000522		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48300		-48300		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49513.59		-49513.59		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		861600.76		-861600.76		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		671617.04		-671617.04		0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		510428.11		-510428.11		-0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		264106.76		-264106.76		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48284.16		-48284.16		-0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		480898.56		-480898.56		0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7959001.83		-7987591.83		-28589.9999999991		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1271757.56		-1271757.56		0.0000000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		238603.66		-238603.66		-0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		984326.75		-984326.75		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58000		-58000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2984581.01		-2984581.01		-0.0000000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		995984.69		-995984.69		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47257521.97		-47257521.97		-0.0000000224		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		961797		-961797		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		204350		-204350		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600000		-600000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65962599.49		-66201204.48		-238604.990000032		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127310.8		-127310.8		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3353296.2		-3353296.2		-0.0000000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178837.76		-178837.76		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		320000		-320000		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2104755.6		-2107130.6		-2375		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4910789.9		-4903501.09		7288.8099999987		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		483.72		-483.72		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35000		-35000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-357709.27		196123215.36		-195855492.78		-89986.6900001764		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3061 - Debt Service Special Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-42878.41		0.00		0.00		-42878.41		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-191415722.82		0		-41622741.35		-233038464.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3203 - Net investment in capital assets		 -Sub not entered		-165182.11		0.00		0.00		-165182.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		17661.21		0.00		0.00		17661.21		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		297520509.959998		-149922545.12		147597964.839997		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15006900.33		-7529261.74999999		7477638.58000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21908309.1599999		-11177230.92		10731078.2399999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		3379696		-3379696		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27053996.2		-130672.73		26923323.47		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1282631.04		0		1282631.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6123 - Pension Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32446579		-26923252		5523327		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6124 - OPEB Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1935212		-2940586		-1005374		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		3379696		0		3379696		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9241329.27000001		-68592.5700000001		9172736.70000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2443031.26		-17085.55		2425945.71		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2741191.17		-10103.34		2731087.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75734.2799999999		-670.65		75063.6299999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20975.2699999999		-91.2		20884.0699999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22125.2299999999		-96.2		22029.0299999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		586522.17		-4878.06		581644.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		189205.04		-1555.8		187649.24		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125832.6		0		125832.6		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4548567.96		0		4548567.96		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2903.2		-25.92		2877.28		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24241107.7700001		-1508420.23		22732687.5400001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7350387.31		-4310141.18		3040246.13000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80942.92		0		80942.92		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37384.76		-18692.38		18692.38		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17910.62		-9926.62		7984		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		527333.569999999		-314750.03		212583.54		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3045645.62		-1581283.6		1464362.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		983094.629999999		-473036.06		510058.569999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		777699.56		-392030.29		385669.27		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		870243		0		870243		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		874118.04		0		874118.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1752996.12		-278987.01		1474009.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1234951		0		1234951		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		169311.32		-37702		131609.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4014575.52000001		-2132151.5		1882424.02000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2012574.65		-999770.59		1012804.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5227970.28000001		-2705926.29		2522043.99000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2026672.85		-1081312.73		945360.120000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63045227.5500001		-32607957.24		30437270.3100001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1784489.13		-891562.9		892926.23		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71747.83		-36341.58		35406.25		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1204385.63		-693515.07		510870.56		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1128212.05		-442419.55		685792.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		908773.76		-441991.93		466781.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		723545.580000001		-370085.65		353459.930000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70384.07		-35356.54		35027.53		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236214.19		-115902.85		120311.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7812		-1451.53		6360.47		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25795.01		-5101.19		20693.82		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		317865.76		-105334.78		212530.98		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12207844.11		-8144359.08		4063485.03		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1414024.26		-755975.23		658049.029999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		443273.61		-211328.63		231944.98		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118677.2		-31031.53		87645.67		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1345303.86		-730071.32		615232.540000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206136.38		-97454.58		108681.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125458.14		-8263.7		117194.44		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116000		-58000		58000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3461453.8		-7500		3453953.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4396793.26		-2045519.76		2351273.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		787539.62		-337239.06		450300.56		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		343987.1		0		343987.1		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68248841.9200003		-33081557.33		35167284.5900002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1284658.57		-505210		779448.57		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		425117.45		-212182.55		212934.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88668.26		-52258.94		36409.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86855288.6600002		-44582138.7999999		42273149.8600003		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5394428.79		-276961.52		5117467.27		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4158960.99		-2153223.65		2005737.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16722.16		-1043240.9		-1026518.74		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		188150.84		-110196.09		77954.75		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42742.38		-20738.49		22003.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		215000		-117500		97500		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31813.84		-3755.52		28058.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		298784.38		-150637.27		148147.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31235.5		0		31235.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8846767.88		-4617574.37		4229193.51		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		163359.94		-83782.25		79577.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44354.88		-22177.44		22177.44		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4955.28		0		4955.28		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134362304.82		-65833586.1		68528718.72		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4510031		0		4510031		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2448550.73		-2448550.73		-0.0000000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1574625.32		-1574625.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5048840.11		-2762170.82		2286669.29		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		891779.95		-427773.03		464006.92		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5781630.61		-3324806.28		2456824.33000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		964.64		-482.32		482.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104110		0		104110		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7562 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43137.45		-23006.64		20130.81		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1845719.39		0		1845719.39		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20580000		0		20580000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		11869.06		0		-11869.06		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		3403.07		-3403.07		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-24277767.33		216666388.389999		-214168159.459999		-21779538.4		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2926.04		6601.22		-7042.22		-3367.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-123562.15		164546.41		-376102.26		-335118		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1039921.33		1039921.33		0		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5126682.74		235428053.220001		-236418162.500001		-6116792.01999983		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		469.48		0.00		0.00		469.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2448275.73		-2448275.73		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-11005254.35		11005254.35		0		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2061 - Current Capitalized Lease Obligation		 -Sub not entered		-1429347.17		0.00		0.00		-1429347.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		413.55		0.00		0.00		413.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		128938.14		-128938.14		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-5827715.56		2074.51		-625701.930000001		-6451342.98		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2240.77		0		2240.77		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		264.78		0.00		0.00		264.78		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-50455.02		0.00		0.00		-50455.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		50455.02		0.00		0.00		50455.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		-243		0.00		0.00		-243		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		372558.31		0.00		0.00		372558.31		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-67436.9		0.00		0.00		-67436.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-130343.34		0.00		0.00		-130343.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-16.87		0.00		0.00		-16.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-61107.22		0.00		0.00		-61107.22		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-443821.54		15073.19		-77536.95		-506285.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-8220		0.00		0.00		-8220		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-136593.96		0.00		0.00		-136593.96		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		384184.6		93889		-45522.35		432551.25		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2551 - NMC - Deposit Suspense		 -Sub not entered		55		0.00		0.00		55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		175.8		0.00		0.00		175.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIAM - Def Pension Inflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		-185778		189415		-3637		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-948457		305416		-18570		-661611		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIIM - Def Pension Inflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		-47244426		48169414		-924988		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IASS - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Assumptions		0.00		16913		0		16913		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEAR - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Investment Earnings		0.00		1805262		0		1805262		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEXP - Def OPEB Inflow - Difference in Experience		0.00		81209		0		81209		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		 -Sub not entered		-2221999.3		0.00		0.00		-2221999.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2901 - Advances from General Fund		 -Sub not entered		-30617487		30617487		0		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2922 - Certificate of Participation Bonds		 -Sub not entered		-8499803.3		0.00		0.00		-8499803.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2945 - Capitalized Lease Obligations		 -Sub not entered		-13570652.83		0.00		0.00		-13570652.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-100868023		18877094		0		-81990929		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		38785584		0		-114491921		-75706337		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		-7172972.9		2989015		-4524739		-8708696.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-141790.35		-141790.35		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6411888.23		-6411888.23		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		179220		-618661.99		-439441.99		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1036521.6		-1036521.6		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-951606.15		-951606.15		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-178258296.46		-178258296.46		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5475 - Legal Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-840		-840		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6368200.33		-313266468.63		-306898268.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		745.57		-5157.82		-4412.25		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88.1		-140809.38		-140721.28		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48684.54		-574996.29		-526311.75		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-435276.5		-435276.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		18809.2		-110351.12		-91541.92		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11869.06		-1330094.15		-1318225.09		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3401067.08		-3401067.08		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5958 - Lease Right-To-Use Financing Sources		 -Sub not entered		0.00		785859.8		-785859.8		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2023		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1623521.19		-1623521.19		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		131538605.09		0		-79105463.56		52433141.53		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-131538605.09		0.00		0.00		-131538605.09		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79105463.56		0		79105463.56		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		0		-3066755		-3066755		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		193303221.82		612956744.97		-512754276.690002		293505690.099997		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960C - Natividad Medical Center - Change Fund		1975		700		-500		2175		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960P - Natividad Medical Center - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		 -Sub not entered		9800.53		37671.98		-43691.64		3780.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		143773066		1503.5		-186		143774383.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		46393818.65		0		-126.54		46393692.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1230 - Accrued Other Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6955352.89		0.00		0.00		6955352.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-NATI - IGT CFA NATIVDAD		0.00		1349801.1		-799446.26		550354.84		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		62250		0.00		0.00		62250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		29731.69		0.00		0.00		29731.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-4955.28		0		-4962.11		-9917.39		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		1989935.01		0.00		0.00		1989935.01		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1851 - Deferred Charges		 -Sub not entered		250175.35		0.00		0.00		250175.35		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		26923252		27725527		-26923252		27725527		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		15985684		194341		-5313102		10866923		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		445084		3076665		-424546		3097203		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		24798064		2958348		-4254238		23502174		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OASS - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Assumptions		-210974		957784		-95745		651065		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEAR - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Investment Earnings		1137133		75059		-254635		957557		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OERC - Def OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		-189060		4003221		-1846558		1967603		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEXP - Def OPEB Outflow - Difference in Experience		-99385		406023		-51107		255531		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		 -Sub not entered		3334195.2		0		-3334195.2		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75000		-75000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6172 - Educational Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10730		-10730		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51370		-51370		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1674900.42		-1674900.42		-0.0000000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1163689.27		-1163689.27		-0.0000000007		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3392533.94		-3392533.94		0.0000000009		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1724556.88		-1724556.88		0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3934124.29		-3934124.29		-0.0000000009		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1519362.34		-1519362.34		-0.0000000014		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52287310.48		-52287310.48		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34714		-34714		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31836.42		-31836.42		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		710172.45		-710172.45		-0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1520283.1		-1520283.1		-0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		499268.94		-499268.94		0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		703958.94		-703958.94		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62012		-62012		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40590.7		-40590.7		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		478440.63		-478440.63		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7455714.76		-7274455.01		181259.750000004		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1418827.05		-1418444.67		382.3799999997		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310000		-310000		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		585.43		-585.43		-0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		512026.66		-512026.66		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178350		-178350		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500		-2500		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2910505.68		-2910505.68		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1129261.5		-1129261.5		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43059556.5		-43058537.8800001		1018.6199999452		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		782584		-782584		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103722		-103722		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150000		-150000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50995588.18		-50508494.38		487093.799999975		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		151463.88		-151463.88		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3028769.33		-3028769.33		0.0000000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178730.35		-178730.35		-0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38000		-38000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		828235.43		-828235.43		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4836663.95		-4796288.35		40375.6000000015		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-89986.69		187320809.35		-188030939.5		-800116.840000063		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3061 - Debt Service Special Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-42878.41		0.00		0.00		-42878.41		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-238934560.27		94175446.1		0		-144759114.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3203 - Net investment in capital assets		 -Sub not entered		-165182.11		0.00		0.00		-165182.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1013898		-1013898		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-94175446.1		-94175446.1		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		17661.21		0.00		0.00		17661.21		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		330884720.949998		-165847127.92		165037593.029998		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20783106.4299999		-10600081.67		10183024.76		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22125623.25		-11024209.18		11101414.07		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27793978.78		-47065.7500000001		27746913.03		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1213125.24		0		1213125.24		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6123 - Pension Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38959165		-27840321		11118844		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6124 - OPEB Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1834116		-1967604		-133488		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		3066755		0		3066755		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10298759.31		-45362.06		10253397.25		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2689478.74		-11335.14		2678143.6		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2655735.47		-9785.48		2645949.99		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		77193.2399999999		-249.18		76944.0599999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21299.7999999999		-117.24		21182.5599999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23542.54		-128.96		23413.58		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		564546.89		-4788.71		559758.18		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178613.31		-1536.24		177077.07		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137232		0		137232		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4909589		0		4909589		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		429.53		-1.54		427.99		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23853876.5499999		-627758.290000002		23226118.2599999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3204391.02		-1779435.19		1424955.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68854.8		0		68854.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40573.31		-17790.95		22782.36		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		533679.52		-257884.82		275794.7		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3034268.64		-1511863.64		1522405		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1788152.6		-892128.230000001		896024.370000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71338.87		-66743.7		4595.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		863685		0		863685		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		976053		0		976053		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2071175.58		-349996.21		1721179.37		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1476025		0		1476025		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		290383.1		-45064.33		245318.77		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3892883.06		-2081103.62		1811779.44		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2416092.8		-1213853.78		1202239.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5195311.98		-2594286.16		2601025.82		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2160059.62		-1081334.07		1078725.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68499406.4999998		-34610154.36		33889252.1399997		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1890189.67		-895183.48		995006.189999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30259.5		-14303.01		15956.49		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		965210.08		-480308.49		484901.59		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2925192.57		-1051621.58		1873570.99		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		931521.159999998		-492847.52		438673.639999998		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1226276.1		-560840.99		665435.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63564.41		-32320.17		31244.24		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230720.33		-117072.76		113647.57		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7896		-1569.37		6326.63		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35017.22		-19963.63		15053.59		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		662562.45		-317785.92		344776.53		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12032254.42		-6138545.65		5893708.77		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1499831.98		-667658.86		832173.12		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		371365.13		-203831.41		167533.72		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116897.92		-34084.6		82813.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		819100.75		-409320.92		409779.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6413 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8170.92		-4085.46		4085.46		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98761.03		-110477.71		-11716.68		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125258.74		-11406.46		113852.28		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		352869.36		-176434.68		176434.68		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4045002.11		0		4045002.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4180584.31		-1999764.43		2180819.88		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1226841.67		-639940.75		586900.92		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		607832.95		0		607832.95		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65645866.4400002		-32715717.79		32930148.6500001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		509772.03		-180825		328947.03		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		277223.06		-131749.04		145474.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98711.85		-40422.2		58289.65		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60752948.8299999		-30359331.85		30393616.9799999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5970197.14		-480407.56		5489789.58		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4540129.9		-2410202.91		2129926.99		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34382.33		-8490.54		25891.79		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		293350.44		-155070.87		138279.57		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43618.04		-22590.11		21027.93		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		631000		-321000		310000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42400.41		-3638.04		38762.37		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		257833.05		-129028.54		128804.51		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27414.55		0		27414.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7885756.67000001		-4120128.78		3765627.89000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43604.87		-22687.48		20917.39		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48599.8		-24299.9		24299.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4962.11		0		4962.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		177623630.1		-87395623.93		90228006.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4955130		0		4955130		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7180702.14		-7180702.14		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20540.52		-1159226.28		-1138685.76		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1520717.58		-760358.79		760358.79		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7522 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33361		-33361		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4965788.98		-2360282.1		2605506.88		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500000		0		500000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		24688.79		-24688.79		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-21779538.4		221614059.689999		-224565712.869999		-24731191.58		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3367.04		15620.28		-17149.53		-4896.29		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-335118		772753.99		-551904.3		-114268.31		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6116792.02		242020188.129999		-244087456.209999		-8184060.0999994		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		469.48		0.00		0.00		469.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2247133.14		-2247133.14		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2061 - Current Capitalized Lease Obligation		 -Sub not entered		-1429347.17		0.00		0.00		-1429347.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		413.55		0.00		0.00		413.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		322341.54		-322341.54		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-6451342.98		132.88		-34513.38		-6485723.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		2240.77		0.00		0.00		2240.77		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		264.78		0.00		0.00		264.78		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-50455.02		0.00		0.00		-50455.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		50455.02		0.00		0.00		50455.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		-243		0.00		0.00		-243		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		372558.31		0.00		0.00		372558.31		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-67436.9		0.00		0.00		-67436.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-130343.34		0.00		0.00		-130343.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-16.87		0.00		0.00		-16.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-61107.22		0.00		0.00		-61107.22		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-506285.3		19544.44		-93712.86		-580453.72		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-8220		0.00		0.00		-8220		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-136593.96		0.00		0.00		-136593.96		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		432551.25		116361.85		-63771.81		485141.29		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2551 - NMC - Deposit Suspense		 -Sub not entered		55		0.00		0.00		55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		175.8		0.00		0.00		175.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-661611		321883		-8044		-347772		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IASS - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Assumptions		16913		8698		-1185294		-1159683		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEAR - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Investment Earnings		1805262		0		-1805262		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEXP - Def OPEB Inflow - Difference in Experience		81209		36854		-3010311		-2892248		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		 -Sub not entered		-2221999.3		2221999.3		0		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2922 - Certificate of Participation Bonds		 -Sub not entered		-8499803.3		0.00		0.00		-8499803.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2945 - Capitalized Lease Obligations		 -Sub not entered		-13570652.83		0.00		0.00		-13570652.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-81990929		22409986		-75706337		-135287280		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		-75706337		75706337		-29868514		-29868514		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		-8708696.9		4581798		-574841.1		-4701740		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-135163.32		-135163.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7671799.41		-7671799.41		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1437681.54		-1437681.54		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		773865.07		-773865.07		0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-927891.12		-927891.12		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1603047.34		-201053728.66		-199450681.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3019954		-304177882.120001		-301157928.120001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		312.54		-6969.46		-6656.92		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175		-139319.65		-139144.65		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55927.59		-660560.440000001		-604632.850000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-783989.14		-783989.14		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		84056.95		-143937.71		-59880.76		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48583.33		-4312545.39		-4263962.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10000		-10000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-81851710.17		-81851710.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2024		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1424860.16		-1424860.16		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		52433141.53		141522018		-89311434.87		104643724.66		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-52433141.53		0.00		0.00		-52433141.53		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89311434.87		0		89311434.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-141522018		-141522018		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		290438935.1		646173075.689998		-826573988.889993		110038021.900005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960C - Natividad Medical Center - Change Fund		2175		0.00		0.00		2175		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960P - Natividad Medical Center - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		 -Sub not entered		3780.87		0		-2		3778.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		143774383.5		1933.53		-1626.53		143774690.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		46393692.11		0.00		0.00		46393692.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1230 - Accrued Other Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6955352.89		0.00		0.00		6955352.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-NATI - IGT CFA NATIVDAD		550354.84		2427122.04		-2795408.88		182068		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		62250		0.00		0.00		62250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		29731.69		0.00		0.00		29731.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-9917.39		0		-4948.45		-14865.84		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		1989935.01		0.00		0.00		1989935.01		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1851 - Deferred Charges		 -Sub not entered		250175.35		0.00		0.00		250175.35		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		27725527		0.00		0.00		27725527		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		10866923		0.00		0.00		10866923		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		3097203		0.00		0.00		3097203		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		23502174		0.00		0.00		23502174		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OASS - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Assumptions		651065		0.00		0.00		651065		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEAR - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Investment Earnings		957557		0.00		0.00		957557		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OERC - Def OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		1967603		0.00		0.00		1967603		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEXP - Def OPEB Outflow - Difference in Experience		255531		0.00		0.00		255531		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18000		-18000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2040631.15		-2040631.15		0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1087349.96		-1087349.96		-0.0000000009		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2518123.83		-2518123.83		-0.0000000009		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2893221.95		-2893221.95		0.0000000014		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3249401.78		-3249401.78		0.0000000051		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1606491.48		-1606491.48		-0.0000000007		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48998024.45		-48998024.45		0.0000000298		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23000		-23000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29494.96		-29494.96		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		748434		-748434		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1677896.06		-1662355.43		15540.6300000013		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		505038.35		-505038.35		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		600060.43		-600060.43		0.0000000002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56564.83		-56564.83		-0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-20000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.81		-9.81		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190442.06		-190243.22		198.8399999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7327644.44		-7426968.59		-99324.1500000004		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2596649.89		-2597032.27		-382.3799999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		457099.48		-457099.48		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		309.85		-309.85		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		723059.55		-723059.55		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75000		-75000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500		-2500		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2134146.83		-2134146.83		-0.0000000005		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		830831.13		-830831.13		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45444830.69		-45439729.3100001		5101.3799999282		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		470496		-470496		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89916		-89916		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160000		-160000		-0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43190299.94		-43662321.07		-472021.13000004		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		294121.88		-166646		127475.88		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2290241.73		-2289211.5		1030.2300000023		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		114383.89		-114383.89		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28000		-28000		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198243.1		-198243.1		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5608424.42		-5656088.83		-47664.4100000011		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18134700		-18134700		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-800116.84		196953129.03		-196483083.92		-330071.730000109		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3061 - Debt Service Special Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-42878.41		0.00		0.00		-42878.41		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-225884545.63		0.00		0.00		-225884545.63		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3203 - Net investment in capital assets		 -Sub not entered		-165182.11		0.00		0.00		-165182.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-1013898		0.00		0.00		-1013898		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-94175446.1		0.00		0.00		-94175446.1		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		17661.21		0.00		0.00		17661.21		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355349945.37		-178007962.57		177341982.800001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23535878.69		-11915107.15		11620771.54		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21191491.4599999		-10641751.93		10549739.5299999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31876203.3999999		-22440.47		31853762.9299999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		949282.08		0		949282.08		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11085900.14		-15696.41		11070203.73		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2858979.46		-3671.74		2855307.72		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2774380.32000001		-18011.08		2756369.24000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67171.1799999998		-161.94		67009.2399999998		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21682.2699999999		-87.96		21594.3099999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27274.2100000001		-110.64		27163.5700000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		583388		-6544.03		576843.97		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		183354.53		-2054.47		181300.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134494.08		0		134494.08		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5154549		0		5154549		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34041.53		-172.54		33868.99		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24675880.3499999		-154909.84		24520970.5099999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3407232.4		-1720887.36		1686345.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70507.31		0		70507.31		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36292.54		-17159.24		19133.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19123.26		-9561.63		9561.63		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		467693.030000001		-254798.31		212894.720000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3099699.71		-1558757.13		1540942.58		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1887505.27		-954631.260000001		932874.009999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12756.97		-7569.75		5187.22		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		583566		0		583566		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1009091		0		1009091		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2336138.04		-418480.5		1917657.54		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2316580		0		2316580		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		278302.48		-38291		240011.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2081540.09		-1123068.9		958471.189999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2756693.71		-1374743.03		1381950.68		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5533164.52		-2910847.96		2622316.56		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6331 - Dental Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		601.42		-300.71		300.71		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2198454.05999999		-1108166.23		1090287.82999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73686076.6499997		-37838915.61		35847161.0399997		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2257308.58		-1321583.82		935724.76		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24639.47		-13341.97		11297.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1123228.15		-577151.84		546076.31		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2980357.01		-1326670.43		1653686.58		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		637028.240000001		-305452.24		331576		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1346252.98		-753480.05		592772.930000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103863.73		-51977.65		51886.08		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		313789.45		-159813.32		153976.13		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7068		-1274.27		5793.73		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24238.98		-8683.48		15555.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		385906.1		-257383.71		128522.39		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9647262.77999999		-4307611.83		5339650.94999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3013228.4		-1573488.02		1439740.38		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		485247.61		-243457.72		241789.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84846.49		-19080.17		65766.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1021585.79		-488375.85		533209.94		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42641.19		-22267.9		20373.29		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		63530.14		-1458.26		62071.88		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128440		-64220		64220		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3577999.34		0		3577999.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3863992.32		-1837645.78		2026346.54		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		802559.06		-431178.84		371380.22		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		806843.8		0		806843.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74372259.3700003		-37478677.6800001		36893581.6900002		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		796400.38		-255808		540592.38		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		262284.93		-139874.13		122410.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		187200.37		-101937.51		85262.8600000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57485493.0300001		-29525465.4600001		27960027.5700001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6061998.42		-524702.16		5537296.26		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3953656.19		-2049006.09		1904650.1		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17032.96		-7120.88		9912.08		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		438054.52		-247111.7		190942.82		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49848.74		-24151.73		25697.01		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		576000		-284000		292000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32681.39		-1597.34		31084.05		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193476.96		-93786.92		99690.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16486.2		0		16486.2		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8699066.28		-4625598.65		4073467.63		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58960.31		-32460.11		26500.2		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88294.4		-63262.76		25031.64		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4948.45		0		4948.45		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		188881495.55		-99521772.54		89359723.01		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4289019		0		4289019		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3441769.27		-3441769.27		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1492464.32		-1492464.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8758338.95		-4467931.05		4290407.90000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7253880		-3626940		3626940		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		268695753.83		0		268695753.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		146052.24		-146052.24		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-24731191.58		245697697.81		-234923285.55		-13956779.3199999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4896.29		28991.4		-29896.23		-5801.12		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-114268.31		57629.64		-124425.26		-181063.93		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8184060.1		267633074.490001		-259867704.890003		-418690.500001937		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		469.48		0.00		0.00		469.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3441769.27		-3441769.27		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2061 - Current Capitalized Lease Obligation		 -Sub not entered		-1429347.17		0.00		0.00		-1429347.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		413.55		0		-413.55		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		259840.04		-259840.04		0.0000000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-6485723.48		0		-9823		-6495546.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		2240.77		0.00		0.00		2240.77		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		264.78		0.00		0.00		264.78		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-289.06		-289.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-50455.02		0.00		0.00		-50455.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		50455.02		0		-58.11		50396.91		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		-243		0.00		0.00		-243		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		372558.31		45700.98		-22850.49		395408.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-67436.9		0.00		0.00		-67436.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-130343.34		0.00		0.00		-130343.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-16.87		0.00		0.00		-16.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-61107.22		0.00		0.00		-61107.22		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-580453.72		65971.8		-207100.830000001		-721582.750000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-8220		0.00		0.00		-8220		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-136593.96		0.00		0.00		-136593.96		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		485141.29		233922.94		-116961.47		602102.76		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2551 - NMC - Deposit Suspense		 -Sub not entered		55		0.00		0.00		55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		175.8		0.00		0.00		175.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Deferred Pension Inflow		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-347772		0.00		0.00		-347772		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IASS - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Assumptions		-1159683		0.00		0.00		-1159683		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEXP - Def OPEB Inflow - Difference in Experience		-2892248		0.00		0.00		-2892248		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2922 - Certificate of Participation Bonds		 -Sub not entered		-8499803.3		0.00		0.00		-8499803.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2945 - Capitalized Lease Obligations		 -Sub not entered		-13570652.83		0.00		0.00		-13570652.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-135287280		0.00		0.00		-135287280		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		-29868514		0.00		0.00		-29868514		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		-4701740		0.00		0.00		-4701740		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-105823.48		-105823.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13339969.55		-13339969.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1521026.01		-1521026.01		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12375		-1182665.4		-1170290.4		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		610380.34		-198481760.93		-197871380.59		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5727136.60999999		-325624643.97		-319897507.36		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1626.53		-17907.53		-16281		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		219.5		-235684.58		-235465.08		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65912.37		-778475.28		-712562.91		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4391022.23		-4391022.23		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		183078.68		-75102.12		107976.56		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3574207.75		-3574207.75		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5400		-5400		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-91438879.08		-91438879.08		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2025		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1259773.05		-1259773.05		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		104643724.66		0		-39537573.24		65106151.42		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-52433141.53		0.00		0.00		-52433141.53		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39537573.24		0		39537573.24		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451		NMC3		451 - Natividad Medical Center		NMC3 - NMC IGT Fund		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		110038021.900001		181353553.4		-153084611.580001		138306963.719999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960C - Natividad Medical Center - Change Fund		2175		0.00		0.00		2175		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1022 - Imprest Cash And Change Funds		b-960P - Natividad Medical Center - Petty Cash		250		0.00		0.00		250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		 -Sub not entered		3778.87		0.00		0.00		3778.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		143774690.5		0		-1810.5		143772880		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		46393692.11		0.00		0.00		46393692.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1230 - Accrued Other Receivables		 -Sub not entered		6955352.89		0.00		0.00		6955352.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1401 - MCHDHBHB IGT CFA SMHS		b-NATI - IGT CFA NATIVDAD		182068		203209.36		-579620.59		-194343.23		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		62250		0.00		0.00		62250		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		29731.69		0.00		0.00		29731.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-14865.84		0.00		0.00		-14865.84		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		1989935.01		0.00		0.00		1989935.01		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1851 - Deferred Charges		 -Sub not entered		250175.35		0.00		0.00		250175.35		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		27725527		0.00		0.00		27725527		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		10866923		0.00		0.00		10866923		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		3097203		0.00		0.00		3097203		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		23502174		0.00		0.00		23502174		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OASS - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Assumptions		651065		0.00		0.00		651065		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEAR - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Investment Earnings		957557		0.00		0.00		957557		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OERC - Def OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		1967603		0.00		0.00		1967603		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEXP - Def OPEB Outflow - Difference in Experience		255531		0.00		0.00		255531		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14000		0		14000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25000		-2668.76		22331.24		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1465042.49		-311805.15		1153237.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		503500		-103126.64		400373.36		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8000		-3687.68		4312.32		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1821578.16		-158817.13		1662761.03		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		874204		-22103.83		852100.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2834065.92		-451685.88		2382380.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1247500		-269848.94		977651.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37586697.45		-7878649.87		29708047.58		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		0		7500		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		340859		-36541.85		304317.15		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1575939.14		-370016.27		1205922.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		312500		-87467.19		225032.81		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		464785.32		-131983.93		332801.39		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49732.77		-12591.25		37141.52		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-854.82		19145.18		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		70000		-47654.63		22345.37		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3171898.28		-895662.64		2276235.64		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		443089.1		-53937.15		389151.95		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211500		-39091.62		172408.38		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76.29		-14.69		61.6		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		747500		-81281.56		666218.44		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67430		0		67430		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500		0		2500		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1815873.63		-218351.94		1597521.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		750137		-18819.5		731317.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39115697.8		-4865507.35		34250190.45		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		241464		-25410		216054		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52150		-43618		8532		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26938675		-4039598.37		22899076.63		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		168045.88		-295521.76		-127475.88		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1673691.91		-374224.82		1299467.09		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112750		-20112.15		92637.85		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29064.11		-5481.16		23582.95		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100000		0		100000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		457459.11		-358586.42		98872.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48.25		-11.1		37.15		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75000		0		75000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-330071.729998866		21224734.05		-125394954.61		-104500292.289999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3061 - Debt Service Special Reserves		 -Sub not entered		-42878.41		0.00		0.00		-42878.41		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-225884545.63		0.00		0.00		-225884545.63		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3203 - Net investment in capital assets		 -Sub not entered		-165182.11		0.00		0.00		-165182.11		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-1013898		0.00		0.00		-1013898		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-94175446.1		0.00		0.00		-94175446.1		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		17661.21		0.00		0.00		17661.21		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91611223.75		-50225750.99		41385472.7599999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5234663.15000001		-2886527.64		2348135.51000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4531169.28999999		-2641639.93		1889529.35999999		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3329637.45		-5685.95		3323951.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		226424.22		0		226424.22		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2469693.39		-5610.6		2464082.79		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		652949.060000001		-1301.25		651647.810000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		606060.38		-1239.99		604820.39		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8631.74		-25.04		8606.7		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4097.35		0		4097.35		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6508.76		0		6508.76		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139771.52		-644.06		139127.46		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43848.25		-203.4		43644.85		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46038.24		0		46038.24		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5572265.48		0		5572265.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7932.63		-73.54		7859.09		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6025608		-7263.39		6018344.61		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		528685.9		-297833.11		230852.79		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21516.09		-14273.54		7242.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37624.47		-21736.74		15887.73		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		754341		-442494.45		311846.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		277886.42		-174555.22		103331.2		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7375.36		-3687.68		3687.68		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		691259.06		0		691259.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1194511.29		0		1194511.29		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1004353.96		-502176.98		502176.98		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2317129.77		0		2317129.77		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127185.9		-38913		88272.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		363123.59		-204498.11		158625.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		184127.98		-162024.15		22103.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1119839.47		-668154.01		451685.46		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6331 - Dental Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6332 - Laboratory Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		622908.71		-352045.31		270863.4		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17791618.04		-9961120.53999999		7830497.49999997		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		458479		-286392.5		172086.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133616.93		-97075.08		36541.85		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		885863.74		-400640.83		485222.91		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236574.87		-144066.03		92508.8400000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		316458.96		-158812.25		157646.71		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27876.39		-15290.15		12586.24		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76085.98		-41099.5		34986.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1092		0		1092		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9.81		-9.81		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135009.87		-87355.24		47654.63		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2886578.07		-2091851.03		794727.040000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		316799.95		-261123.71		55676.2400000001		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99825.01		-60318.87		39506.14		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1707.23		-1214.54		492.69		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243425.71		-161559.17		81866.54		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5124.15		-3528.43		1595.72		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6415 - Records Retention Charge - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10777.04		0		10777.04		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		661204.95		-414285.01		246919.94		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91412.55		-72593.05		18819.5		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92539		0		92539		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13254723.72		-8362225.05		4892498.66999998		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123449.69		-98039.69		25410		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95363		-48801		46562		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26540.84		-13866.82		12674.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10035831.05		-6675507.99		3360323.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		438662.45		-178466.54		260195.91		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		777544.85		-403320.03		374224.82		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15581.74		-2973.36		12608.38		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42219.13		-42334.58		-115.45		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6803.8		-5256.62		1547.18		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6863 - Employee Moving Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		185000		-103000		82000		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2882.2		0		2882.2		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47801.39		-29139.24		18662.15		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1374		0		1374		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3187369.61		-1847688.36		1339681.25		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6856		-3428		3428		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7201 - Contribution and Grants for Non-County Governmental Agencies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78611807.3		-39537573.24		39074234.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4402626		0		4402626		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		147677.83		-14261.94		133415.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-238005.56		-238005.56		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		851965.43		-603583.01		248382.42		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22.2		-11.1		11.1		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-13956779.32		76372661.35		-62613640.5799999		-197758.549999893		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5801.12		8485.1		-9446.79		-6762.81		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-181063.93		42156.76		-28084.08		-166991.25		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-418690.499999907		62053291.23		-59543079.4599999		2091521.27000021		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2026 - Benefits Payable		 -Sub not entered		469.48		0.00		0.00		469.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000002		14261.94		-147677.83		-133415.89		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2061 - Current Capitalized Lease Obligation		 -Sub not entered		-1429347.17		0.00		0.00		-1429347.17		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		3505.94		-4345.55		-839.61		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-6495546.48		0.00		0.00		-6495546.48		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		2240.77		0.00		0.00		2240.77		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		264.78		0.00		0.00		264.78		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		-289.06		0.00		0.00		-289.06		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-50455.02		0.00		0.00		-50455.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		50396.91		0.00		0.00		50396.91		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction		0.00		0		-1400		-1400		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		-243		0.00		0.00		-243		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		395408.8		0.00		0.00		395408.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-67436.9		0.00		0.00		-67436.9		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-130343.34		0.00		0.00		-130343.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-16.87		0.00		0.00		-16.87		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-61107.22		0.00		0.00		-61107.22		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-721582.750000001		17232.09		-40096.58		-744447.24		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.875%		-8220		0.00		0.00		-8220		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-136593.96		0.00		0.00		-136593.96		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		602102.76		80818.58		-40409.29		642512.05		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2551 - NMC - Deposit Suspense		 -Sub not entered		55		0.00		0.00		55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		175.8		0.00		0.00		175.8		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2895 - Deferred Pension Inflow		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-347772		0.00		0.00		-347772		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IASS - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Assumptions		-1159683		0.00		0.00		-1159683		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEXP - Def OPEB Inflow - Difference in Experience		-2892248		0.00		0.00		-2892248		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2922 - Certificate of Participation Bonds		 -Sub not entered		-8499803.3		0.00		0.00		-8499803.3		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2945 - Capitalized Lease Obligations		 -Sub not entered		-13570652.83		0.00		0.00		-13570652.83		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-135287280		0.00		0.00		-135287280		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		-29868514		0.00		0.00		-29868514		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		-4701740		0.00		0.00		-4701740		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4450 - Other Court Fines		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-204521.02		-204521.02		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5050 - Other State Aid		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-305838		-305838		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-51109686.74		-51109686.74		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5600 - Health Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2435829.62		-89726034.2		-87290204.58		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5690 - Institutional Care and Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1810.5		-3907.48		-2096.98		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19		-52252.25		-52233.25		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17190.79		-215710.13		-198519.34		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-117036.82		-117036.82		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-3505.94		-3505.94		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4518.09		-4518.09		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-39996957.77		-39996957.77		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2026		451				451 - Natividad Medical Center				Revenue		R-5980 - Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-148231.55		-148231.55		NMC		NMC		NMC		NMC

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		150311.93		3520173.3		-1611614.81		2058870.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		106148.29		359633.51		-106148.29		359633.51		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		4541623		0.00		0.00		4541623		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-3897376.41		0		-90177.02		-3987553.43		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		2948974.96		0.00		0.00		2948974.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-2948974.96		0.00		0.00		-2948974.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1868794.94		0.00		0.00		1868794.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		607720.88		0.00		0.00		607720.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-1722840.82		0		-102910.11		-1825750.93		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6550		-6550		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93617.18		-93617.18		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117146.52		-117146.52		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		295		-295		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		323840.73		-323840.73		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5036.1		-5632.83		-596.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-6000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83524.68		-83524.68		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-596.73		636606.94		-636010.21		0.0000000003		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		b-MUSS - Zebra and Quagga Mussel Monitoring/Exclusion		-700000		0.00		0.00		-700000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-88394.35		0		-175238.65		-263633		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		1256811.08		175238.65		0		1432049.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		2458.63		0.00		0.00		2458.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11366.12		-11366.12		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244.3		-244.3		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52405.66		-26466.42		25939.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8648		0		8648		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		177999.46		-100919.01		77080.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		210761.02		-93614.5		117146.52		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5977.94		-2988.97		2988.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		544.66		-272.33		272.33		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12036.42		-12036.42		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		131235.96		-5442.06		125793.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3296		-1648		1648		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3000716.31		-489580.09		2511136.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13029.84		-8661.96		4367.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16696		-117474.91		-100778.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1592.24		0		1592.24		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9653		0		9653		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		408336.78		-196493.62		211843.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84056.91		0		84056.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193087.13		0		193087.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-105688		-105688		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9220.39		-9220.39		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-23.71		0.00		0.00		-23.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-46722.05		919516.300000001		-961693.85		-88899.5999999997		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		4422.2		0.00		0.00		4422.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-11919.28		11919.28		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-180379.61		0.00		0.00		-180379.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9220.39		-9220.39		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-435148.17		435148.17		-457411.19		-457411.19		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-1918.68		0.00		0.00		-1918.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1918.68		0.00		0.00		1918.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1638.23		0.00		0.00		1638.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-1874.12		0.00		0.00		-1874.12		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-1422.13		0.00		0.00		-1422.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-3.77		0.00		0.00		-3.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-223.3		0.00		0.00		-223.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-86.79		0.00		0.00		-86.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-750.46		0.00		0.00		-750.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		22.44		0.00		0.00		22.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-127.01		0.00		0.00		-127.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1573.19		0.00		0.00		1573.19		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-1443636.13		457411.19		0		-986224.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1660014.15		-5231876.14		-3571861.99		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7560		-7740		-180		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5409.45		-5409.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12065		-12065		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1953117.08		-1953117.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2058870.42		1708380.73		-1694289.1		2072962.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		359633.51		586199.89		-448027.79		497805.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		4541623		0.00		0.00		4541623		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-3987553.43		0		-90301.38		-4077854.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		2948974.96		0.00		0.00		2948974.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-2948974.96		0.00		0.00		-2948974.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1868794.94		0.00		0.00		1868794.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		607720.88		0.00		0.00		607720.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-1825750.93		0		-102888.76		-1928639.69		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6211 - Agricultural Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5460		-5460		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11166.45		-11166.45		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15643		-15643		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		166		-166		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		353749.35		-353749.35		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23112.92		-23112.92		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83524.68		-83524.68		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		497822.4		-497822.4		0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16621		-16621		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		b-MUSS - Zebra and Quagga Mussel Monitoring/Exclusion		-700000		16621		0		-683379		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-263633		0.00		0.00		-263633		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-942393.48		0		-16621		-959014.48		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		2458.63		0.00		0.00		2458.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42554.6		-19843.51		22711.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11409.2		0		11409.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12292.13		-4937.11		7355.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54429.68		-37881.85		16547.83		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		724.8		-362.4		362.4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		830		0		830		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54204.46		-9.49		54194.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3631015.42		-769916.6		2861098.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15800		-7900		7900		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35368.32		-14401.56		20966.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3856.92		-1928.46		1928.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2871.08		0		2871.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21267		-1158		20109		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		417917.17		-214157.74		203759.43		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61793.89		0		61793.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193190.14		0		193190.14		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52375		0		52375		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16621		0		16621		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-23.71		0.00		0.00		-23.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.46		-25.46		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-88899.6		1037343.36		-1031640.41		-83196.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		560975.94		-560975.94		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		4422.2		0.00		0.00		4422.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1716.71		-1716.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-180379.61		0.00		0.00		-180379.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-457411.19		457411.19		-480813.19		-480813.19		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		150		-150		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-229.62		-229.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-1918.68		1918.68		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1918.68		0		-1918.68		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1638.23		0.00		0.00		1638.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-1874.12		14.5		-29		-1888.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-1422.13		0.00		0.00		-1422.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-3.77		0.00		0.00		-3.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-223.3		0.00		0.00		-223.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-86.79		0.00		0.00		-86.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-750.46		0.00		0.00		-750.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		22.44		0.00		0.00		22.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-127.01		0.00		0.00		-127.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1573.19		14.5		0		1587.69		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-986224.94		480813.19		0		-505411.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20929.55		-20929.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2742303.34		-6148579.2		-3406275.86		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		320		-820		-500		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28070		-28070		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-150		-150		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150		-150		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2870		-4005		-1135		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2022		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-519205.08		-519205.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2072962.05		2033746.26		-2173895.82		1932812.49		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		497805.61		733842.37		-586199.89		645448.09		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		4541623		0.00		0.00		4541623		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-4077854.81		0		-90301.39		-4168156.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		2948974.96		0.00		0.00		2948974.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-2948974.96		0.00		0.00		-2948974.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1868794.94		0.00		0.00		1868794.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		607720.88		0.00		0.00		607720.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-1928639.69		0		-102888.75		-2031528.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7202.08		-7202.08		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173522.26		-173522.26		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		730084.14		-730084.14		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83524.68		-83524.68		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3104		-3104		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1007437.16		-1007437.16		0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		b-MUSS - Zebra and Quagga Mussel Monitoring/Exclusion		-683379		164844		0		-518535		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0.00		0		-131363.44		-131363.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-263633		0.00		0.00		-263633		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1379255.88		131363.44		-164844		-1412736.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		2458.63		0.00		0.00		2458.63		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74556.96		-52688.36		21868.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13559		0		13559		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		251577.26		-86307.49		165269.77		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3621.4		-2909.7		711.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4855.36		-2427.68		2427.68		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		680.82		0		680.82		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.12		-0.22		0.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.97		-0.07		0.9		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		235.96		-117.98		117.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		0		4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1369		0		1369		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		126678.01		-1618.84		125059.17		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3537096.76		-651936.49		2885160.27		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21416.85		-14150.01		7266.84		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9770		-4578		5192		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		367.72		-183.86		183.86		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1031.79		-121.8		909.99		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37188		0		37188		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		428867.63		-209063.92		219803.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38391.89		0		38391.89		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		386380.28		-193190.14		193190.14		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96832		0		96832		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3849		-3849		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-23.71		23.71		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-83196.65		1422773.11		-1400915.88		-61339.4199999999		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		963992.82		-963992.82		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		4422.2		0		-3676.26		745.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1716.71		1716.71		-119964.7		-119964.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-180379.61		183.86		-183.86		-180379.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3849		-3849		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-480813.19		480813.19		-505411.75		-505411.75		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-229.62		0.00		0.00		-229.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1638.23		0.00		0.00		1638.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-1888.62		7.98		-15.96		-1896.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-1422.13		0.00		0.00		-1422.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-3.77		1.46		-2.92		-5.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-223.3		0.00		0.00		-223.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-86.79		0.00		0.00		-86.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-750.46		0.00		0.00		-750.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		22.44		0.00		0.00		22.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-127.01		0.00		0.00		-127.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1587.69		33.38		-23.94		1597.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		0.00		0		-30637.91		-30637.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2895 - Deferred Pension Inflow		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2902 - Advances from Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-505411.75		505411.75		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-38084.02		-38084.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2317026.46		-5536176.62		-3219150.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36862.09		-36862.09		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-160		-160		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23.71		-23.71		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2023		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-722205.08		-722205.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1932812.49		2932518.52		-2399562.51		2465768.5		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		645448.09		440551.81		-645448.09		440551.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		4541623		0.00		0.00		4541623		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-4168156.2		0		-90425.75		-4258581.95		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		2948974.96		0.00		0.00		2948974.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		495471.81		0		495471.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-2948974.96		0.00		0.00		-2948974.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1868794.94		0.00		0.00		1868794.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		607720.88		39635.61		0		647356.49		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-2031528.44		0		-104654.87		-2136183.31		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		202044.13		-202044.13		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76635.61		-76635.61		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500712.16		-500712.16		0.0000000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		92829.35		-92829.35		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		595565.26		-595565.26		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1484286.51		-1484286.51		0.0000000005		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		b-MUSS - Zebra and Quagga Mussel Monitoring/Exclusion		-518535		197160.3		0		-321374.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-131363.44		131363.44		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-263633		0.00		0.00		-263633		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1577171.19		832460.63		-328523.74		-1073234.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		2458.63		0		-832460.63		-830002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		535107.42		-535107.42		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45011.54		-21784.26		23227.28		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14100		0		14100		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		356110.99		-249181.77		106929.22		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52955.37		-45297.33		7658.04		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1854.84		-927.42		927.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		810.9		-405.45		405.45		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		680.82		-680.82		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.2		-0.6		0.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.64		-0.07		0.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1856		0		1856		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130580.3		0		130580.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3867200.45		-502342.85		3364857.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2185.59		-2185.59		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13810		-6195		7615		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129.65		0		129.65		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37023.98		0		37023.98		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		445884.34		-203888.13		241996.21		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13792.56		0		13792.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		388536.83		-193456.21		195080.62		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21714		0		21714		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23701.85		-23701.85		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39635.61		-39635.61		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		599965.98		-599965.98		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125007.03		0		125007.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-61339.42		1519317.42		-1969506.88		-511528.88		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1159021.1		-1159021.1		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		745.94		7352.52		-6734.18		1364.28		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-119964.7		119964.7		-12504.84		-12504.84		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-180379.61		0.00		0.00		-180379.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2123.85		-2123.85		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-505411.75		505411.76		0		0.0100000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-229.62		229.62		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1638.23		0.00		0.00		1638.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-1896.6		0.00		0.00		-1896.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-1422.13		0.00		0.00		-1422.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-5.23		0.00		0.00		-5.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-223.3		0.00		0.00		-223.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-86.79		0.00		0.00		-86.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-750.46		0.00		0.00		-750.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		22.44		0.00		0.00		22.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-127.01		0.00		0.00		-127.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1597.13		0.00		0.00		1597.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-30637.91		0.00		0.00		-30637.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2895 - Deferred Pension Inflow		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50650.67		-50650.67		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2786383.87		-6925012.28		-4138628.41		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-309.57		-309.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-450		-450		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2024		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-934479.53		-934479.53		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2465768.5		7801174.39		-7936939.87		2330003.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		440551.81		671264.97		-440551.81		671264.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		4541623		0.00		0.00		4541623		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-4258581.95		0		-90177.02		-4348758.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		2948974.96		3456096.19		0		6405071.15		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		495471.81		3072855.41		-3456096.19		112231.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-2948974.96		0.00		0.00		-2948974.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1868794.94		0		-69400		1799394.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		647356.49		48759.67		0		696116.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-2136183.31		69400		-112380		-2179163.31		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8100		-8100		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20278.5		-20278.5		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41400		-41400		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29447.82		-29447.82		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142628.43		-142628.43		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		943523.16		-943523.16		0.0000000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115000		-115000		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58895.66		-58895.66		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48471.6		-48471.6		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3274364.4		-3274364.4		0.0000000014		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4687109.57		-4687109.57		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		b-MUSS - Zebra and Quagga Mussel Monitoring/Exclusion		-321374.7		0.00		0.00		-321374.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-263633		0.00		0.00		-263633		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1944486.56		0.00		0.00		-1944486.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-830002		0.00		0.00		-830002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		39635.61		3504855.86		-3504855.86		39635.6100000003		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52433.76		-26816.32		25617.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18844		0		18844		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36839.74		-34656.74		2183		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53536.31		-47584.12		5952.19		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6200		-4650		1550		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.76		0		2.76		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		457333.13		-285256.86		172076.27		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.2		0		6.2		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36.52		-16.52		20		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2330		0		2330		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		324		0		324		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		139116.66		-540.26		138576.4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4110262.64		-894586.91		3215675.73		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8780.84		-5018.42		3762.42		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1290.37		-63.07		1227.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129.65		-129.65		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26371.38		0		26371.38		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		654055.020000001		-422882.46		231172.560000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		202557.02		0		202557.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20340		0		20340		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3303.47		-3303.47		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		201524.11		-201524.11		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68181.97		-68181.97		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6169284.4		-6169284.4		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-511528.88		4922753.23		-4852018.38		-440794.029999998		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1038529.6		-1038529.6		0.0000000002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		1364.28		162764.96		-162155.43		1973.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-12504.84		12504.84		0		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-180379.61		0.00		0.00		-180379.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3303.47		-3303.47		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1638.23		0.00		0.00		1638.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-1896.6		19.47		-38.94		-1916.07		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-1422.13		0.00		0.00		-1422.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-5.23		0.00		0.00		-5.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-223.3		0.00		0.00		-223.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-86.79		0.00		0.00		-86.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-750.46		0.00		0.00		-750.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		22.44		0.00		0.00		22.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-127.01		0.00		0.00		-127.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1597.13		38.94		-19.47		1616.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-30637.91		0.00		0.00		-30637.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2895 - Deferred Pension Inflow		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60893.06		-60893.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2693654.62		-6763685.19		-4070030.57		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50000		-50000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-795		-795		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		795		-795		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2025		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2984725		-5969450		-2984725		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2330003.02		1278571.82		-779753.44		2828821.4		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		671264.97		0		-671264.97		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		4541623		0.00		0.00		4541623		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-4348758.97		0.00		0.00		-4348758.97		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		6405071.15		0.00		0.00		6405071.15		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		112231.03		0.00		0.00		112231.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-2948974.96		0.00		0.00		-2948974.96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1799394.94		0.00		0.00		1799394.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		696116.16		0.00		0.00		696116.16		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-2179163.31		0.00		0.00		-2179163.31		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-2055		5445		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24761.25		-198.11		24563.14		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45000		-5624.94		39375.06		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		322228.26		-303944.18		18284.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		0		5000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90000		-37244.06		52755.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		132818.81		0		132818.81		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000002		349066.29		-627308.32		-278242.03		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		b-MUSS - Zebra and Quagga Mussel Monitoring/Exclusion		-321374.7		0.00		0.00		-321374.7		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-263633		0.00		0.00		-263633		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1944486.56		0.00		0.00		-1944486.56		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-830002		0.00		0.00		-830002		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		3544491.47		0.00		0.00		3544491.47		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9963.94		-5856.34		4107.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19811.67		0		19811.67		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		396.22		-198.11		198.11		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11249.88		-5624.94		5624.94		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		903029.52		-211884.97		691144.55		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		192		-96		96		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1650		0		1650		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		194683.32		-114815.41		79867.9100000001		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104709		0		104709		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29337.37		-29337.37		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		148354.79		-148354.79		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-440794.03		653582.77		-393838.74		-181050		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2006 - Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		1973.81		137414.84		-143029.73		-3641.08		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-180379.61		0.00		0.00		-180379.61		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2049 - Due to Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		0		0.00		0.00		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1638.23		0.00		0.00		1638.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-1916.07		0.00		0.00		-1916.07		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-1422.13		0.00		0.00		-1422.13		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-5.23		0.00		0.00		-5.23		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-223.3		0.00		0.00		-223.3		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-86.79		0.00		0.00		-86.79		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-750.46		0.00		0.00		-750.46		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		22.44		0.00		0.00		22.44		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-7625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.625%		-127.01		0.00		0.00		-127.01		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		1616.6		0.00		0.00		1616.6		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2604 - Parks Special Events		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		b-CDAA - State-CDAA		-30637.91		0.00		0.00		-30637.91		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2895 - Deferred Pension Inflow		 -Sub not entered		0.05		0.00		0.00		0.05		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1239605.72		-2228498.05		-988892.33		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5290 - Federal Aid Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2026		452				452 - Parks Lake & Resort Operations				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12573562.42		-10896604.53		1676957.88999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		794417		-47877		746540		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-COST - COST PLAN CHARGES		0.00		135608.99		-135609.03		-0.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-INSU - GL INSURANCE		0.00		473509.56		-279695.8		193813.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-NARI - NARIGI ALLOWED EXP FUND		0.00		715000		-275000		440000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SANC - SANCTIONING		0.00		2151750		-800000		1351750		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		940744.33		-940744.33		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6340043.07		0		6340043.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5599972.4		-5599972.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8957294.26		0		8957294.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-741297.35		-741297.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		327464.37		0		327464.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		399744.57		-53951.6		345792.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20889.43		-299897.54		-279008.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		0.00		81757		-32901		48856		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		0.00		15348		-13952		1396		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		0.00		9769		-2857		6912		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		0.00		14833		-7184		7649		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		742534.15		-742534.15		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20994.57		-20994.57		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212000		-212000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		161380.39		-161380.39		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468264.63		-468264.63		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25027.5		-25027.5		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35632.25		-35632.25		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		823000		-823000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108632		-108632		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98000		-98000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		491000		-491000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1181418.44		-1181418.44		-0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5500		-5500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8500		-8500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7171		-7171		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60000		-60000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		335691.42		-335691.42		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28870		-28870		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1117155.84		-1117155.84		-0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		425000		-425000		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6218704.59		-6218704.59		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		378520.68		-378520.68		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1768.42		-1768.42		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1151199.08		-1151199.08		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14105964.96		-14105964.96		0.0000000075		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10289003.67		-20578007.34		-10289003.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		521625.42		-253602.05		268023.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6112 - Temporary Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15774.45		0		15774.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		434.54		-217.27		217.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48856.49		0		48856.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6123 - Pension Expense		o-MISC - Miscellaneous		0.00		300713		-81757		218956		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18061.02		0		18061.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4223.98		0		4223.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5505		0		5505		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		303.73		0		303.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		387.6		0		387.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		408.85		0		408.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1778.3		0		1778.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		590.07		0		590.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		68.04		0		68.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54578.28		-11588.52		42989.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62648.4999999999		-1150.08		61498.4199999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		84262.59		-41237.56		43025.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9216.87		-5840.93		3375.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		176265.9		-85635.47		90630.4300000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18563		-9281.5		9281.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13641.4		-8179.16		5462.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13866.96		0		13866.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19241.81		-12244.73		6997.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14932		0		14932		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1023909.41		-647004.87		376904.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		723177.58		-355868.96		367308.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34239.06		-17119.53		17119.53		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57883.56		-28941.78		28941.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2140		-1070		1070		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		506732.28		-350116.14		156616.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		395		0		395		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52997.9		-26498.95		26498.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105798.12		-52899.06		52899.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198397.84		-94485.5		103912.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6637.66		-3172.83		3464.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1435.15		-697.02		738.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1947.96		0		1947.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		224.16		0		224.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13278.01		-6267.76		7010.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		122960.31		-63872.93		59087.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13399.46		-6246.65		7152.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3434.28		-1143.52		2290.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		128113.79		-61843.73		66270.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		137400.65		0		137400.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1230		-615		615		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		824308.28		-394064.16		430244.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5028.91		0		5028.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		755378.52		-377689.26		377689.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12285016.04		-7575946.75		4709069.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10211.86		-5105.93		5105.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121721.53		-56521.94		65199.5899999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170167.94		-24501.45		145666.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134062.83		-2772.22		131290.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		632439.28		-283199.73		349239.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		156891.28		0		156891.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198541.84		-92521.88		106019.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22347.12		-11173.56		11173.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		908973.69		-1490.37		907483.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		346556.37		-165744.33		180812.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		179833.04		-179833.04		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11865.73		-11865.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7512 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1117310.48		-1117310.48		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8548249.26		-8548249.26		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		295811.62		-295811.62		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		327632.31		-327632.31		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26928.52		-3349		23579.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8134501.59		-9113138.84		-978637.249999996		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3517.51		-3517.51		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		81978.48		-47501.25		34477.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26635.82		-26635.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		368723.27		-378170.46		-9447.1900000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		179833.04		-179833.04		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2083 - Short Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12570.95		-12570.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		0.00		1318.45		-2636.9		-1318.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10289003.67		-10289003.67		-0.0000000019		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		798635.64		-1796217.64		-997582		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIAM - Def Pension Inflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		0.00		1345		-3093		-1748		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		0.00		269		-296		-27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIIM - Def Pension Inflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		0.00		7184		-7184		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2941 - Long Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-47777.39		-47777.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32901		-258265		-225364		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-56630		-56630		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5733.56		-5733.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236282.92		-8331886.88		-8095603.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-560		-560		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12539.5		-641780.51		-629241.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-525527.91		-525527.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7624.02		-7624.02		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1840969.67		-1840969.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1676957.89		19613361.84		-19598213.99		1692105.74000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		746540		2031720.24		-831735.37		1946524.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111.37		0		111.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28033.71		0		28033.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1502 - Inventory - Stores For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0.00		153502.77		0		153502.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-COST - COST PLAN CHARGES		-0.04		880676.5		-880676.5		-0.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-INSU - GL INSURANCE		193813.76		275544.47		-273415.44		195942.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-NARI - NARIGI ALLOWED EXP FUND		440000		1604000		-1544000		500000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SANC - SANCTIONING		1351750		700000		-2051750		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		6340043.07		0.00		0.00		6340043.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-5599972.4		0		-77699.96		-5677672.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		8957294.26		298642		-298642		8957294.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-741297.35		298642		-632591.2		-1075246.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		327464.37		0.00		0.00		327464.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		345792.97		0.00		0.00		345792.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-279008.11		0		-159961.11		-438969.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1664 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24430.56		0		24430.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1670 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15273.84		-15273.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		48856		35161		-48856		35161		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		1396		0		-1396		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		6912		0		-4224		2688		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		7649		0		-7649		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13612		-1100		12512		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		863285.2		-863285.2		-0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		868386.24		-868386.24		-0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108000		-108000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247961.68		-247961.68		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6658.69		-6658.69		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40714.25		-40714.25		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		458239.45		-458239.45		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		173200		-173200		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135006		-135006		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		705395.68		-705395.68		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1143126.31		-1143126.31		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36000		-36000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1264.39		-1264.39		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10945.96		-10945.96		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54.86		-54.86		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20053.03		-20053.03		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		512378.81		-512378.81		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27230		-27230		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		232172.65		-232172.65		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12546892.93		-12546892.93		-0.0000000056		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155000		-155000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		449818.89		-449818.89		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4026.53		-4026.53		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		556025.22		-556025.22		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244824		-244824		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19556660.77		-19556660.77		0.0000000149		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		515.52		0		515.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-11500930.6		0.00		0.00		-11500930.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		464347.17		-232894.73		231452.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		974.76		-487.38		487.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35160.63		0		35160.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4316.4		0		4316.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6123 - Pension Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27419		-122036		-94617		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6124 - OPEB Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30385		-7639		22746		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14633.36		0		14633.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3422.32		0		3422.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4231		0		4231		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		197.37		0		197.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		182.4		0		182.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		192.4		0		192.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1324.1		0		1324.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		438.77		0		438.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		432.81		0		432.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144.96		0		144.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56.7		0		56.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44205.65		-6902.81		37302.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1933.44		-44088.72		-42155.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6175 - Wellness Plan		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76.08		0		76.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		741374.44		-340034.89		401339.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12015.79		-5627.35		6388.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		125951.87		-61551.85		64400.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		939051.91		-485294.94		453756.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100926		-50463		50463		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167.04		0		167.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39911.04		0		39911.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14693.72		-7346.86		7346.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133359.88		0		133359.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		911978.82		-595759.21		316219.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		538.68		0		538.68		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6301 - Grand Jury Related Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7866.54		-7866.54		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		460675.96		-210225.24		250450.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7097.34		-3046.67		4050.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10745.39		-3206.65		7538.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1013228.9		-458239.45		554989.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252734.47		-102711.05		150023.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		261431.22		-130715.61		130715.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		872210.57		-388186.75		484023.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1804468.95		-1161140.33		643328.620000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10160		-6298		3862		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6139.9		-2964.8		3175.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6361.12		-3180.56		3180.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2076		0		2076		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.36		0		0.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8679.95		-4649.84		4030.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133739.33		-66352.62		67386.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4601.54		-2300.77		2300.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		51851.23		-7257.91		44593.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32895.45		-27094.63		5800.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		405800.23		-200095		205705.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36883.57		0		36883.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2940		-1025		1915		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65851.8		0		65851.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		376447.81		-140812.03		235635.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		682820.63		-11565.96		671254.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		800		-350		450		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23360085.36		-12102161.12		11257924.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12279.52		-6139.76		6139.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		120562.98		-60281.49		60281.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		634082.45		-308942.17		325140.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		626630.09		-92784.49		533845.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186696.98		0		186696.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1012244.36		-469791.05		542453.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170082		-24201		145881		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		585947.29		-124364.41		461582.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		673.03		0		673.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91834.05		-16.88		91817.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		571610.27		0		571610.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7142 - Amortization Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7636.92		0		7636.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1841414.5		-880676.5		960738		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111548		-111548		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150905.44		-53756.22		97149.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8319.89		-8319.89		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1283905		0		1283905		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-978637.25		14826032.55		-16312733.15		-2465337.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16731.11		-16731.11		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		34477.23		3415.86		-1707.93		36185.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2013 - Accrued Interest Liability		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28.19		-28.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-26635.82		26635.82		-486157.91		-486157.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9447.19		331812.51		-330048.43		-7683.1100000004		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111548		-111548		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2063 - Lease Payable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5630.87		-5630.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14538		-14538		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2083 - Short Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		-12570.95		3976		0		-8594.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1318.45		0.00		0.00		-1318.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-997582		2715332		-1917460		-199710		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIAM - Def Pension Inflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		-1748		1475		0		-273		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-27		9		-1375		-1393		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIIM - Def Pension Inflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		0.00		0		-69368		-69368		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow - Change on Investment Earnings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		834		-9173		-8339		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-27463.83		-27463.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2941 - Long Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		-47777.39		39146		0		-8631.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-225364		25380		0		-199984		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		-56630		165460		0		108830		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1168		-28087		-26919		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2954 - Lease Payable - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4167.57		-4167.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6916.23		-6916.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2017.45		-2017.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		407242.38		-19419173.05		-19011930.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1336.2		-28800		-27463.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10978.79		-1230062.57		-1219083.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		524415.67		-529431.47		-5015.8000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-14538		-14538		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2758655.22		-2748499.69		10155.5299999998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2022		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7850		-7850		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		5091		-10182		-5091		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1692105.74		28867272.68		-21583709.76		8975668.65999997		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1946524.87		9930.01		-1557970.42		398484.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		111.37		0		-111.36		0.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1231 - Lease Receivable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		28033.71		0		-28033.71		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1502 - Inventory - Stores For Resale		 -Sub not entered		153502.77		303264.63		-153502.77		303264.63		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-COST - COST PLAN CHARGES		-0.04		657379.49		-657379.49		-0.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-INSU - GL INSURANCE		195942.79		360604.72		-359218.8		197328.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-NARI - NARIGI ALLOWED EXP FUND		500000		0.00		0.00		500000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SANC - SANCTIONING		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		1829500		0		1829500		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		6340043.07		0.00		0.00		6340043.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-5677672.36		0		-76983.56		-5754655.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		8957294.26		0.00		0.00		8957294.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-1075246.55		0		-333949.21		-1409195.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		327464.37		0.00		0.00		327464.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		345792.97		108348.49		0		454141.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-438969.22		0		-93520.19		-532489.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1664 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		24430.56		38888.43		0		63318.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1670 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-15273.84		0		-7616.28		-22890.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1674 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-44911.44		-44911.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1675 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67367.12		0		67367.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		216696.98		-216696.98		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		35161		100969		-35161		100969		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		0.00		59950		0		59950		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		2688		4311		-5330		1669		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		0.00		92999		0		92999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OASS - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Assumptions		0.00		0		-1257		-1257		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEAR - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Investment Earnings		0.00		7162		-3650		3512		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OERC - Def OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		0.00		5704		-7639		-1935		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEXP - Def OPEB Outflow - Difference in Experience		0.00		0		-564		-564		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		 -Sub not entered		12512		0.00		0.00		12512		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		555028.34		-555028.34		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14228.94		-14228.94		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		665631.85		-665631.85		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73000		-73000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1617888.31		-1617888.31		-0.0000000007		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-20000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62000		-62000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1789919.6		-1789919.6		0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		404819.89		-404819.89		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236252.98		-236252.98		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		954010.35		-954010.35		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		409961.82		-409961.82		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-20000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11785.93		-11785.93		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61383.63		-61383.63		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12500		-12500		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		655171.35		-585171.35		70000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500		-7500		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29735		-29735		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		534946.94		-534946.94		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7864306.43		-7864306.43		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155000		-155000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		753579.76		-753579.76		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26610		-26610		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		631969.78		-631969.78		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71277.16		-71277.16		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		108348.49		-108348.49		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2656.34		-2656.34		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		799685.57		-799685.57		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18486698.46		-18556698.46		-70000.0000000298		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		515.52		0.00		0.00		515.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		b-LSRA - LSRA START FINISH BRIDGE AND TRACK		0.00		2914458.27		-3714458.27		-800000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-9978976.03		3714458.27		-2914458.27		-9178976.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		325045.47		-325045.47		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1016871.26		-500043.49		516827.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2022.18		-1011.09		1011.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		5091		-5091		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100969.45		0		100969.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4454.76		0		4454.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6123 - Pension Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		350562		-136602		213960		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6124 - OPEB Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5977		-13108		-7131		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		5091		0		5091		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32436.11		0		32436.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7585.84		0		7585.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10516		0		10516		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		609.93		0		609.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		957.6		0		957.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1010.1		0		1010.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2199.92		0		2199.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		707.47		0		707.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		437.04		0		437.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		783		0		783		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.1		-1.62		6.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		109935.32		-12866.18		97069.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		143546.34		-4530.67		139015.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		762226.72		-382859.4		379367.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26380.27		-12490.84		13889.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93271.89		-47714.38		45557.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6232 - Communication Charges - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32175.8		-16087.9		16087.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		606641.57		-302591.73		304049.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100231.64		-49616.16		50615.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6252 - Household Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1552.18		-776.09		776.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11400		0		11400		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103815		0		103815		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6263 - Insurance - Loss Contingency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		587051		-293525.5		293525.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135617		-740		134877		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1027943.84		-694967.24		332976.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		326.16		0		326.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1280556.5		-204325.77		1076230.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31796.26		-16030.75		15765.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65384.97		-32749.48		32635.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		559.07		-262.28		296.79		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1420		-710		710		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2650368.09		-1376907.89		1273460.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		801683.78		-391777.55		409906.23		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		343883.29		-155415.92		188467.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2141570.73		-1224155.66		917415.070000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1326119.12		-1107247.69		218871.429999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13574.83		-5973		7601.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15651.89		-7751.71		7900.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2352		-437.02		1914.98		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17222.93		-8607.56		8615.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44077.11		-22038		22039.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167189.24		-82368.8		84820.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15739.45		-7778.01		7961.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74164.89		-60568.38		13596.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29903.4		-16101.98		13801.42		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		548175.7		-255775.62		292400.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		0		4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6602 - Data Processing Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20212.04		-10106.02		10106.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124828.56		-15049.8		109778.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16102		-8401		7701		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78037.6		0		78037.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		945773.25		-573588.54		372184.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		271235.39		0		271235.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6610 - Outpatient Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2480		-2480		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4350		-2750		1600		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61602.38		-30181.19		31421.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16677857.3		-10794202.86		5883654.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-3000		3000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34550.2		-14495.1		20055.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1699343.79		-845932.68		853411.109999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		459421		-124137.08		335283.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13324.16		-6662.08		6662.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		463.6		-210.24		253.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159101.15		-18781.35		140319.8		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13007.32		-6503.66		6503.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		944582.91		-574697.05		369885.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141207.12		0		141207.12		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		871515.5		-596042.68		275472.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3782.27		0		3782.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		332497.5		-211655.74		120841.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1005591.15		-501138.19		504452.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7142 - Amortization Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67822.09		0		67822.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		446178.92		-213389.92		232789		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230407.74		-230407.74		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-206620.13		-206620.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52091.26		-45010.77		7080.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		216696.98		-216696.98		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38333.52		-38333.52		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2214842.39		-70332.62		2144509.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		46203.4		-46203.4		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2465337.85		16523319.71		-16991575.21		-2933593.35000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7384.8		-6817.8		567		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		36185.16		0.00		0.00		36185.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2013 - Accrued Interest Liability		 -Sub not entered		-28.19		0		-212.35		-240.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-486157.91		486157.91		-1697547.89		-1697547.89		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-7683.11		755067.359999999		-775676.959999999		-28292.7099999998		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230407.74		-230407.74		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2063 - Lease Payable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		-5630.87		0		-40075.47		-45706.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		985		-985		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2083 - Short Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		-8594.95		0		-19327		-27921.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-241.11		-241.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1318.45		0		-2.46		-1320.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-199710		632432.46		-6621017.59		-6188295.13		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIAM - Def Pension Inflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		-273		710		-437		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-1393		1145		-2233		-2481		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIIM - Def Pension Inflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		-69368		180647		-111279		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IASS - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Assumptions		0.00		96		0		96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEAR - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Investment Earnings		0.00		6775		0		6775		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEXP - Def OPEB Inflow - Difference in Experience		0.00		484		0		484		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		 -Sub not entered		-8339		0.00		0.00		-8339		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-27463.83		27463.82		0		-0.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2941 - Long Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		-8631.39		0		-115158		-123789.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-199984		70794		0		-129190		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		108830		0		-571045		-462215		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		-26919		15346		-15326		-26899		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2954 - Lease Payable - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		-4167.57		0		-14020.61		-18188.18		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7156.42		-135977.07		-128820.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4655 - Interest on Lessor Receivable Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3.86		-3.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4162824.82		-17969844.81		-13807019.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4680 - Revenue from Lessor Leases - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-73.83		-73.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5020 - State Disaster Relief		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2160000		-2255541.73		-95541.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5730 - Park and Recreation Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112357.59		-112357.59		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31961.49		-1200616.1		-1168654.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25298.59		-25298.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-985		-985		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1013.7		-11871.97		-10858.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		758.94		-12.13		746.81		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2023		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3250000		-3250000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		0		-11705		-11705		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8970577.66		27953041.79		-29637357.6300001		7286261.81999994		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		398484.46		267832.06		-447474.21		218842.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1502 - Inventory - Stores For Resale		 -Sub not entered		303264.63		283677.86		0		586942.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-COST - COST PLAN CHARGES		-0.04		36990		-36989.96		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-INSU - GL INSURANCE		197328.71		316430.52		-335120.92		178638.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-NARI - NARIGI ALLOWED EXP FUND		500000		0.00		0.00		500000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SANC - SANCTIONING		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		1829500		156235.3		-1829500		156235.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		6340043.07		0.00		0.00		6340043.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-5754655.92		0		-77089.57		-5831745.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		8957294.26		0.00		0.00		8957294.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3019469.6		-810898.87		2208570.73		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-1409195.76		0		-334409.17		-1743604.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		327464.37		0		-12505.9		314958.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		454141.46		402		-13583.32		440960.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-532489.41		19422.45		-67664.11		-580731.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1651 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19213849.75		0		19213849.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1655 - Accumulated Depreciation - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1120558.85		-1120558.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1664 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		63318.99		0		-10702.21		52616.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1670 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-22890.12		5351.15		-17538.96		-35077.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1674 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased SBITA		 -Sub not entered		-44911.44		0		-49832.28		-94743.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1675 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		67367.12		52292.65		0		119659.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		61720		-61720		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		100969		104592		-100969		104592		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		59950		1084		-20040		40994		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		1669		11617		-1602		11684		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		92999		11705		-16044		88660		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OASS - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Assumptions		-1257		4230		-381		2592		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEAR - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Investment Earnings		3512		1314		-1014		3812		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OERC - Def OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		-1935		15473		-5704		7834		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEXP - Def OPEB Outflow - Difference in Experience		-564		1785		-203		1018		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		 -Sub not entered		12512		0		-12512		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1056939.57		-1056939.57		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23389.25		-23389.25		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1615185		-1615185		-0.0000000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230049.26		-230049.26		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		912744.31		-912744.31		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29983.56		-29983.56		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-20000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1960934.58		-1960934.58		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		691673.07		-691673.07		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		465228.91		-465228.91		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1834793.6		-1834793.6		-0.0000000012		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		258280.93		-258280.93		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45000		-45000		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		698.41		-698.41		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79677.31		-79677.31		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		686304.92		-756304.92		-70000.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		800000		-800000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10633.52		-10633.52		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10912114.44		-10912114.44		0.0000000019		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		350477.56		-350477.56		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3114917.25		-3114917.25		0.0000000009		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190447.93		-190447.93		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		767092.61		-767092.61		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98698.04		-98698.04		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90722.66		-90722.66		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-70000		26340986.69		-26270986.69		0.0000000261		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3102 - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		515.52		0		-515.52		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3201 - Restricted Net Position		b-LSRA - LSRA START FINISH BRIDGE AND TRACK		-800000		800000		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-8392858.22		28179471.52		-800000		18986613.3		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3803		-3803		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61720		-28240676		-28178956		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1553036.54		-1553036.54		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19947066.28		-19947066.28		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1201387.63		-601197.05		600190.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104769.95		-178.43		104591.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5751.36		0		5751.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6123 - Pension Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		148947		-108828		40119		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6124 - OPEB Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11817		-7834		3983		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6125 - Supplemental Unfunded Accrued Liability		o-PSMP - Pension Supplemental Charge Miscellaneous Plan		0.00		11705		0		11705		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36968.43		-109.41		36859.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8645.81		-25.59		8620.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9980.64		0		9980.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		634.8		-4.6		630.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1107.29		0		1107.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1226.16		0		1226.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1992.15		0		1992.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		629.1		0		629.1		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		650.64		0		650.64		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1339		0		1339		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.91		0		0.91		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100919.56		-4320.37		96599.1900000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47207.01		-4100		43107.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1888425.02		-962789.47		925635.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52312.84		-25257.47		27055.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118584.21		-61322.06		57262.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1184439.94		-572511.9		611928.04		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		343975.8		-154758.93		189216.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34508		0		34508		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14902		0		14902		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6263 - Insurance - Loss Contingency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		455171		-227585.5		227585.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2471.01		0		2471.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		151949		0		151949		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		930991.96		-608201.04		322790.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		949.44		0		949.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2612472.94		-2266952.32		345520.62		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75398.13		-35908.56		39489.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24512.34		-10858.32		13654.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123.1		-69.02		54.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7063.74		-3996.87		3066.87		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1282857.68		-1046923.1		235934.58		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1111310.13		-551935.93		559374.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		579807.84		-242727.69		337080.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5078187.01		-2733563.4		2344623.61		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		729834.24		-531602.27		198231.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18663.31		-8376.71		10286.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19796.5		-9685.57		10110.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2376		-472.24		1903.76		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6406 - Mail Handling Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8.37		-4.8		3.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1379.05		-690.08		688.97		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		192335.04		-98606.28		93728.7600000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85744.74		-31259.04		54485.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26136.04		-13235.1		12900.94		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72723.65		-46795.45		25928.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		981424.75		-503980.51		477444.24		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		0		4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62782.43		0		62782.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190		-190		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		99647.4		0		99647.4		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1514126.37		-717982.17		796144.199999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80820.37		-1672.65		79147.72		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1990		-995		995		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6612 - Temporary Help Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21267.04		-10633.52		10633.52		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27376006.34		-14366048.39		13009957.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9945.85		-5560		4385.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5764017.76		-2768629.6		2995388.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		410925.22		-115458.65		295466.57		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21648.69		-9636.48		12012.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43.12		-43.12		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		167450.91		-14367.64		153083.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		276.86		-18.83		258.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1351866.45		-682420.45		669446		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117858.39		0		117858.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		689452.85		-339160.39		350292.46		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3298.78		0		3298.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		273957.53		-137936.88		136020.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2035592.55		-437424.41		1598168.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7142 - Amortization Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74083.2		0		74083.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		73979.96		-36990		36989.96		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155364.68		-2279219.45		-2123854.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		248440.1		-248440.1		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		854.42		-158790.24		-157935.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7512 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17681.07		-17681.07		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89127.37		-89127.37		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6666.24		-6666.24		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118576.14		-118576.14		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7541 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19138573.25		-19138573.25		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3627213.69		-3627213.69		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48183.22		-48183.22		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		402500		0		402500		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15837.66		-8019.33		7818.33		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2933593.35		27355797.76		-26593138.19		-2170933.77999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		567		36937.26		-40083.76		-2579.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		36185.16		279715.24		-279715.25		36185.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2013 - Accrued Interest Liability		 -Sub not entered		-240.54		109.55		-23.78		-154.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1697547.89		1697547.89		-527780.67		-527780.67		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-28292.71		816160.54		-821218.149999999		-33350.3199999997		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212296.1		-212296.1		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2063 - Lease Payable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		-45706.34		28236.32		-718.14		-18188.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2064 - SBITA Payable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29047.22		-29047.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		2514.14		-2514.14		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2083 - Short Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		-27921.95		0		-11400.34		-39322.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-241.11		241.11		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1320.91		355.75		-388.19		-1353.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		64.88		-32.44		32.44		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		18565349.18		-18565349.18		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90000		-30000		60000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-6188295.13		13499476.65		-10061556.51		-2750374.99		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Pension Liability - Change on Investment Earnings		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-2481		1215		-46		-1312		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IASS - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Assumptions		96		35		-4748		-4617		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEAR - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Investment Earnings		6775		0		-6775		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEXP - Def OPEB Inflow - Difference in Experience		484		146		-12147		-11517		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		 -Sub not entered		-8339		8339		0		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2941 - Long Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		-123789.39		0		-27578.11		-151367.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-129190		84510		-462215		-506895		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		-462215		462215		-116141		-116141		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		-26899		18242		-10063		-18720		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2954 - Lease Payable - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		-18188.18		18188.16		0		-0.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-161013.9		-161013.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4566702.86		-30041817.7		-25475114.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		89663.51		-3874919.06		-3785255.55		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-2514.14		-2514.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16.63		-80103.83		-80087.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		201		-201		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5957 - Capital Contributions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		648500.57		-19947066.28		-19298565.71		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5990 - Special Items		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80000		-80000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2024		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5995 - Extraordinary Items		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80000		-80000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7274556.82		14108528.84		-18236380.59		3146705.06999997		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		218842.31		76179.35		-262284		32737.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0		-0.01		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1502 - Inventory - Stores For Resale		 -Sub not entered		586942.49		11029.13		-597971.62		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-COST - COST PLAN CHARGES		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-INSU - GL INSURANCE		178638.31		217703.53		-232766.78		163575.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-NARI - NARIGI ALLOWED EXP FUND		500000		0		-500000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SANC - SANCTIONING		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		156235.3		0		-156235.3		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		6340043.07		0.00		0.00		6340043.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-5831745.49		0		-75631.98		-5907377.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		8957294.26		0.00		0.00		8957294.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		2208570.73		164561.7		0		2373132.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-1743604.93		0		-333489.24		-2077094.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		314958.47		46600		-121793.55		239764.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		440960.14		0		-143831.63		297128.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-580731.07		195731.13		-45650.8		-430650.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1651 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		19213849.75		3050.85		-3050.85		19213849.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1655 - Accumulated Depreciation - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		-1120558.85		0		-1178489.93		-2299048.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1664 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		52616.78		0		-52616.78		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1670 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-35077.93		35077.85		0		-0.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1674 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased SBITA		 -Sub not entered		-94743.72		94743.64		0		-0.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1675 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		119659.77		0		-119659.77		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		104592		0.00		0.00		104592		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		40994		0.00		0.00		40994		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		11684		0.00		0.00		11684		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		88660		0.00		0.00		88660		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OASS - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Assumptions		2592		0.00		0.00		2592		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEAR - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Investment Earnings		3812		0.00		0.00		3812		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OERC - Def OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		7834		0.00		0.00		7834		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEXP - Def OPEB Outflow - Difference in Experience		1018		0.00		0.00		1018		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		555000		-555000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25000		-25000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		900955.05		-900955.05		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		183000		-183000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98805.49		-98805.49		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		75000		-75000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		225000		-225000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		592060		-592060		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		140000		-140000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		756565.06		-756565.06		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136070.51		-136070.51		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-20000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2601.65		-2601.65		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208.74		-208.74		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30810.36		-30810.36		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		468110.92		-468110.92		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		72018.13		-72018.13		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1736		-1736		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3606371.29		-3606371.29		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1947638.18		-1947638.18		0.0000000005		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10418.42		-10418.42		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		705000		-705000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		168191.32		-168191.32		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45000		-45000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10805561.12		-10805561.12		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		0.00		0		-366152.85		-366152.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-22867705.51		366152.85		0		-22501552.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-28209816		0.00		0.00		-28209816		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		164561.7		-164561.7		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		 -Sub not entered		19947066.28		3050.85		-3050.85		19947066.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1200132.21		-603110.53		597021.680000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369.7		-184.85		184.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		114328.11		0		114328.11		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4517.88		0		4517.88		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36445.15		0		36445.15		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8523.5		0		8523.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9583.34		0		9583.34		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		513.2		0		513.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		997.26		0		997.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1254.45		0		1254.45		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1895.37		0		1895.37		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		586.54		0		586.54		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		640.08		0		640.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2737		0		2737		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98.35		0		98.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91479.26		-1311.85		90167.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9219.65		-4600		4619.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113723.73		-82923.65		30800.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7697.64		-6319.25		1378.39		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9612.32		-6741.48		2870.84		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61961.05		-56205.55		5755.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86138.46		-60797.86		25340.6		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		37538		0		37538		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14326		0		14326		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6263 - Insurance - Loss Contingency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3232.83		0		3232.83		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5090.24		-5090.24		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		238685		0		238685		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		673492.84		-438066.56		235426.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7425.66		-6465.66		960		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38359.27		-18335.86		20023.41		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15067.47		-11516.72		3550.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2824.71		-2250.85		573.86		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190.4		-122.24		68.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		459558.9		-330925.31		128633.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		288754.31		-261073.34		27680.9699999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		194890.93		-161147.42		33743.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		835978.300000001		-740009.79		95968.5100000002		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60771.45		-51470.1		9301.35		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7383.36		-5947.54		1435.82		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1279.88		-1085.5		194.38		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1062		-771.83		290.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18420.21		-11020.92		7399.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18673.35		-12794.29		5879.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41717.06		-32643.85		9073.21		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6987.01		-5480.85		1506.16		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6597.44		-6289.24		308.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78780.49		-61255.06		17525.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32129.06		0		32129.06		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35661.2		0		35661.2		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		205551.03		-144327.54		61223.49		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44123.86		-2886.81		41237.05		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3472		-1736		1736		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14866421.13		-14024340.04		842081.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4385.85		-4385.85		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		887588.76		-785217.06		102371.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134719.74		-51470.84		83248.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2375.73		-2375.73		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11176.18		-546.25		10629.93		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8215.95		-239.2		7976.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124395.87		-68329.21		56066.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43313		0		43313		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		234471.93		-162267.28		72204.65		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160.9		0		160.9		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41940.99		-32451.74		9489.25		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1633261.95		0		1633261.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7142 - Amortization Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5614.27		0		5614.27		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		410846		-410846		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-164561.7		-164561.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		303750.63		-303750.63		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-480243.77		-480243.77		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91999.75		-91999.75		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33470.74		-33470.74		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7541 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3050.85		-3050.85		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		628927.62		-628927.62		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2790.84		-2790.84		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355000		0		355000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23294.05		-27000		-3705.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2170933.78		11130293.2		-8982291.27000001		-22931.8500000052		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2579.5		14308		-11161.5		567		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		36185.15		0.02		-36185.17		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2013 - Accrued Interest Liability		 -Sub not entered		-154.77		154.8		0		0.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-527780.67		527780.67		0		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-33350.32		835640.230000001		-805480.07		-3190.1599999993		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		303750.63		-303750.63		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2063 - Lease Payable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		-18188.16		18188.15		0		-0.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2064 - SBITA Payable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		-29047.22		29047.2		0		-0.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		1399.09		-1399.09		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2083 - Short Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		-39322.29		0.00		0.00		-39322.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-1353.35		1355.67		-2.32		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		32.44		7.24		-39.68		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		60000		30000		-90000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		-2750374.99		5674838.41		-2924463.42		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Deferred Pension Inflow		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-1312		0.00		0.00		-1312		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IASS - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Assumptions		-4617		0.00		0.00		-4617		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEXP - Def OPEB Inflow - Difference in Experience		-11517		0.00		0.00		-11517		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2941 - Long Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		-151367.5		0.00		0.00		-151367.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-506895		0.00		0.00		-506895		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		-116141		0.00		0.00		-116141		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		-18720		0.00		0.00		-18720		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2954 - Lease Payable - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-146044.19		-146044.19		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		726733.6		-2818019.61		-2091286.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29002.63		-290920.94		-261918.31		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-366152.85		-366152.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-1399.09		-1399.09		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10650.02		-10650.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57250		-57250		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2025		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6370.48		-6370.48		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3146705.06999999		550704.79		-780216.04		2917193.81999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		32737.66		0		-6716.44		26021.22		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1228 - Accrued Interest Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1502 - Inventory - Stores For Resale		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-COST - COST PLAN CHARGES		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-INSU - GL INSURANCE		163575.06		0		-36878.74		126696.32		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-NARI - NARIGI ALLOWED EXP FUND		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		b-SANC - SANCTIONING		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		6340043.07		0.00		0.00		6340043.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-5907377.47		0.00		0.00		-5907377.47		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		8957294.26		0.00		0.00		8957294.26		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		2373132.43		0.00		0.00		2373132.43		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-2077094.17		0.00		0.00		-2077094.17		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		239764.92		0.00		0.00		239764.92		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		297128.51		0.00		0.00		297128.51		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-430650.74		0.00		0.00		-430650.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1651 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		19213849.75		0.00		0.00		19213849.75		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1655 - Accumulated Depreciation - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		-2299048.78		0.00		0.00		-2299048.78		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1664 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1670 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-0.08		0.00		0.00		-0.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1674 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased SBITA		 -Sub not entered		-0.08		0.00		0.00		-0.08		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1675 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1902 - Deferred pension outflow - county contribution		b-DOCM - Def Pension ER Contribution - Miscellaneous		104592		0.00		0.00		104592		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOAM - Def Pension Outflow Changes of Assumptions - Miscellaneous		40994		0.00		0.00		40994		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOEM - Def Pension Outflow Experience - Miscellaneous		11684		0.00		0.00		11684		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1903 - Deferred Pension Outflow - Other		b-DOIM - Def Pension Outflow Investment Earning - Miscellaneous		88660		0.00		0.00		88660		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OASS - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Assumptions		2592		0.00		0.00		2592		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEAR - Def OPEB Outflow - Change in Investment Earnings		3812		0.00		0.00		3812		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OERC - Def OPEB Outflow - ER Contributions		7834		0.00		0.00		7834		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Asset		B-1904 - Deferred OPEB Outflow		b-OEXP - Def OPEB Outflow - Difference in Experience		1018		0.00		0.00		1018		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7435		0		7435		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		-50000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50000		0		50000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000001		50000		-107435		-57434.9999999999		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3045 - Restricted Fund Balance - Recreation & Culture		b-STRM - WINTER STORM 2023		-366152.85		0.00		0.00		-366152.85		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-22501552.66		0.00		0.00		-22501552.66		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-28209816		0.00		0.00		-28209816		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Equity		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		 -Sub not entered		19947066.28		0.00		0.00		19947066.28		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21336.18		-21336.18		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6113 - Overtime		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6132 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6145 - Dental Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6148 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6161 - Workers Compensation Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6171 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6173 - Flex-Benefit Plan Contribution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6174 - Special Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48.21		-48.21		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6221 - Clothing and Personal Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6231 - Communication Charges - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1482.55		-1297.19		185.36		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6241 - Food		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6251 - Cleaning and Janitorial		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6261 - Insurance - General Liability (Non-recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23848.14		0		23848.14		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6262 - Insurance - General Liability (Recoverable)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113025.95		0		113025.95		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6263 - Insurance - Loss Contingency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2333.03		-2333.03		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		260962.02		0		260962.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36878.74		0		36878.74		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6311 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6312 - Buildings & Improvements Maintenance - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1823.1		-1823.1		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6321 - Equipment Maintenance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6333 - Medical Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300		-150		150		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6361 - Noncapital Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6381 - Advertising		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6382 - Audio-Visual Service & Supply		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6402 - Bottled Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6405 - Courier Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6603 - Data Processing Services - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10363.7		0		10363.7		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6608 - Other Medical Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1541.67		-1541.67		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6811 - Rents and Leases - Buildings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6821 - Rents and Leases - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1973		-1973		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6865 - Nonemployee Transportation & Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6866 - Vehicle Maintenance - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6867 - Vehicle Usage/Replacement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-6881 - Utilities		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21052.95		-11981.88		9071.07		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7072 - Lease Interest Payments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7121 - Taxes and Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7142 - Amortization Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		336097		0		336097		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18737.55		-18737.55		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7533 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7541 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-22931.849999999		32729.63		-9797.78		0.000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2007 - Back-up Withholding Payable		 -Sub not entered		567		0.00		0.00		567		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2013 - Accrued Interest Liability		 -Sub not entered		0.03		0.00		0.00		0.03		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000001		0.00		0.00		-0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3190.16		3189.6		0		-0.56		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000001		0.00		0.00		0.0000000001		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2063 - Lease Payable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2064 - SBITA Payable - Short Term		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		30000		-30000		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2083 - Short Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		-39322.29		0.00		0.00		-39322.29		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		2424423.59		0.00		0.00		2424423.59		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2895 - Deferred Pension Inflow		b-DIEM - Def Pension Inflow Experience - Miscellaneous		-1312		0.00		0.00		-1312		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IASS - Def OPEB Inflow - Change in Assumptions		-4617		0.00		0.00		-4617		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2896 - Deferred OPEB Inflow		b-IEXP - Def OPEB Inflow - Difference in Experience		-11517		0.00		0.00		-11517		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2898 - Deferred Lease Revenue-Principal		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2941 - Long Term Compensated Absences		 -Sub not entered		-151367.5		0.00		0.00		-151367.5		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2950 - Pension Liability		 -Sub not entered		-506895		0.00		0.00		-506895		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2951 - Pension Liability - CY expense charged		 -Sub not entered		-116141		0.00		0.00		-116141		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2952 - OPEB Liability		 -Sub not entered		-18720		0.00		0.00		-18720		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Liability		B-2954 - Lease Payable - Long Term		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-4675 - Rents, Concessions, and Leases		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-177500		-177500		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5800 - Other Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-336097		-336097		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-30000		-30000		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2026		453				453 - LSRA				Revenue		R-5905 - Gain/Loss on Termination of Lease - Right-To-Use		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		WRA		WRA		WRA		WRA

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17656012.45		12038061.95		-10256558.78		19437515.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		21798.42		6457352.84		-7883696.41		-1404545.15		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		1537.71		0		-650		887.71		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8776		-8776		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100291.1		-100291.1		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124067.1		-124067.1		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-3707782.29		0.00		0.00		-3707782.29		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3374434		-3374434		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8421078		-5473700.7		2947377.3		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		450282.16		-292683.4		157598.76		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1500		-975		525		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9060.88		0		9060.88		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17552		-11633.8		5918.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17050		-8525		8525		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		998050.6		0		998050.6		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-228160.46		-228160.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-5000		5000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200357.54		-100066.41		100291.13		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-238.8		-238.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9264032.97		-6245227.74		3018805.23		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15643.2		0		15643.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		989401		0		989401		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-93366.98		9248677.92999999		-9314297.38999999		-158986.440000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-3641915		5306583		-4383000		-2718332		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-3437841.59		0		-989401		-4427242.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-27.72		0.00		0.00		-27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-6798415		757901		0		-6040514		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-121882.78		-121882.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9830.25		-8690830.17		-8680999.92		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-205887.48		-205887.48		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		650		-650		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8820686.6		1470780.84		-1000		10290467.44		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-3014376.99		0		-596093.46		-3610470.45		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-5806309.61		0.00		0.00		-5806309.61		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000		-1000		1000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000		-1000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-115146.42		-115146.42		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-759540.96		-759540.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		696540.16		1494015.88		-1494016		696540.04		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-696540.16		0.00		0.00		-696540.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2893328		-1474509.88		1418818.12		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1446664		-1446664		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47352		-1466170		-1418818		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2914177.67		3631562.92		-2950349.81		3595390.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		2250000		500000		-1686233.72		1063766.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42981.9		-42981.9		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57981.9		-57981.9		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-925034.55		0.00		0.00		-925034.55		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1263161.7		0		1263161.7		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67542.32		0		67542.32		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		225		0		225		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9060.88		-9060.88		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2857.8		0		2857.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17050		-8525		8525		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1105715.6		0		1105715.6		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		228160.46		0		228160.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-5000		5000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86609.12		-43627.21		42981.91		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		238.8		0		238.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5521233.72		-4103877		1417356.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15643.2		-15643.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-4227.12		307152.21		-306506.91		-3581.8199999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-979695		4641634		-4085000		-423061		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-3255221		0		-537757		-3792978		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2031562.92		-2031562.92		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1600000		-1600000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-16814013.13		3082983.2		-2248172.92		-15979202.85		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		828201.58		12577.29		0		840778.87		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		3610470.46		626590.76		0		4237061.22		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		122573.21		122573.21		-122573.21		122573.21		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		1977583.03		0		-626590.76		1350992.27		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-19.11		0.00		0.00		-19.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		18357696.97		0.00		0.00		18357696.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30202.94		-30202.94		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1500		-750		750		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		760534.85		0		760534.85		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1592		-796		796		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		264761.41		-133534.28		131227.13		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-52144		-52144		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30202.94		-1019603.94		-989401		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		4797.5		1472424.52		-1472424.52		4797.4999999998		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-3277957		0.00		0.00		-3277957		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		3437841.59		1022240.2		-32839.2		4427242.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2055 - Short Term Notes Payable-Lake San Antonio		 -Sub not entered		-361709.16		755890.47		-774396.21		-380214.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2056 - Short Term Notes Payable-Waterworld		 -Sub not entered		-977942.22		2043678.37		-2093711.77		-1027975.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		27.72		0.00		0.00		27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2926 - Premium To Be Amortized		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2942 - Long Term Notes Payable-San Antonio		 -Sub not entered		-511175.35		380214.91		0		-130960.44		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2943 - Long Term Notes Payable-Waterworld		 -Sub not entered		-1382191.09		1027975.62		0		-354215.47		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-5014185		0.00		0.00		-5014185		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2998000		-2998000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19437515.62		12656456.17		-11655924.08		20438047.71		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		-1404545.15		7133274.46		-7133274.46		-1404545.15		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		887.71		0		-550		337.71		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9376		-9376		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11000		-11000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103300.4		-103300.4		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		123676.4		-123676.4		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-4688755.43		0.00		0.00		-4688755.43		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3543156.2		-3543156.2		0.0000000005		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9475112		-6158822.8		3316289.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		563054.36		-378137.33		184917.03		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43358.62		0		43358.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18752		-12188.8		6563.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19050		-9525		9525		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1167554.4		-3213.6		1164340.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-272377.75		-272377.75		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		223065.26		-119764.86		103300.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8530874.32		-4960303		3570571.32		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6065.1		0		6065.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		954594		0		954594		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-158986.44		10488369.68		-10426650.5		-97267.2599999961		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-2718332		5031255		-4965000		-2652077		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-4427242.59		0		-954594		-5381836.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-27.72		0.00		0.00		-27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-6040514		0		-70952		-6111466		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1695		-1695		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-78725.29		-78725.29		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9046630.8		-9046630.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60444.1		-60444.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		550		-2612		-2062		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10290467.44		1470780.96		0		11761248.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-3610470.45		0		-626590.76		-4237061.21		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-6679996.99		0.00		0.00		-6679996.99		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-84649.12		-84649.12		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-759541.08		-759541.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		696540.04		1964828.8		-1964298.87		697069.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-696540.04		0.00		0.00		-696540.04		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3928597.74		-2000546.87		1928050.87		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1964298.87		-1964298.87		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1928580.8		-1928580.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3595390.78		9744249.78		-3974320.22		9365320.34		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		1063766.28		2997386.91		-2997386.91		1063766.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44271.6		-44271.6		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		54271.6		-54271.6		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-439536.24		0.00		0.00		-439536.24		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1421266.8		0		1421266.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79250.15		0		79250.15		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-43358.62		-43358.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2812.8		0		2812.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17050		-8525		8525		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		709413.84		0		709413.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		272377.75		0		272377.75		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95599.3700000001		-51327.77		44271.6		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5420035.26		-3765989		1654046.26		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6065.1		-6065.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3581.82		1538622.6		-1571413.68		-36372.8999999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-423061		3915439		-3905000		-412622		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-3792978		0		-149450		-3942428		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9740667.96		-9740667.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-15979202.85		172205.32		-2386537.52		-18193535.05		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		840778.87		0.00		0.00		840778.87		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		4237061.22		658648.3		0		4895709.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		122573.21		122573.21		-122573.21		122573.21		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		1350992.27		0		-658648.3		692343.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-19.11		0.00		0.00		-19.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		15181257.01		0.00		0.00		15181257.01		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-144528.74		-144528.74		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		907925.84		0		907925.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		121530.09		-58842.1		62687.99		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		273.58		0		273.58		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-20217		-20217		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144528.74		-1099122.74		-954594		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		4797.5		1470878.52		-1470878.52		4797.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-3277957		0.00		0.00		-3277957		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		4427242.59		1106582.32		-151988.32		5381836.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2055 - Short Term Notes Payable-Lake San Antonio		 -Sub not entered		-380214.9		794563.29		-545308.75		-130960.36		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2056 - Short Term Notes Payable-Waterworld		 -Sub not entered		-1027975.62		2148236.87		-1474476.73		-354215.48		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		27.72		0.00		0.00		27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2926 - Premium To Be Amortized		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2942 - Long Term Notes Payable-San Antonio		 -Sub not entered		-130960.44		130960.37		0		-0.07		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2943 - Long Term Notes Payable-Waterworld		 -Sub not entered		-354215.47		354215.48		0		0.01		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-5014185		0.00		0.00		-5014185		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20438047.71		15886307.79		-11675670.17		24648685.33		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		-1404545.15		4857036.94		-4857036.94		-1404545.15		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		337.71		0		-337.71		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9657		-9657		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11000		-11000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106399.3		-106399.3		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		127056.3		-127056.3		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-4791165.7		0.00		0.00		-4791165.7		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3987899.8		-3987899.8		0.0000000014		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11203844		-7282498.6		3921345.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		626983.56		-407539.31		219444.25		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42535.23		0		42535.23		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19314		-12554.1		6759.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20550		-18873.95		1676.05		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1315448		-6075.12		1309372.88		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-279786.65		-279786.65		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212540.33		-106141.04		106399.29		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7263751.49		-5008405		2255346.49		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-95357.1		-95357.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1061446		0		1061446		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-899400		-899400		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-97267.26		10360222.17		-10290446.46		-27491.5499999989		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-2652077		5039820		-5009000		-2621257		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-5381836.59		0		-1061446		-6443282.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-27.72		0.00		0.00		-27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-6111466		0		-308915		-6420381		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-442316.32		-442316.32		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10148000.04		-10148000.04		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		337.71		-337.71		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11761248.4		1470780.96		0		13232029.36		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-4237061.21		0		-658648.3		-4895709.51		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-7524187.19		0.00		0.00		-7524187.19		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-52591.58		-52591.58		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-759541.08		-759541.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		697069.97		2249999.67		-2250000		697069.64		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-697069.97		0.00		0.00		-697069.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4500000		-2278740.67		2221259.33		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2250000		-2250000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2221259		-2221259		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9365320.34		7553929.36		-4502289.65		12416960.05		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		1063766.28		1548205.51		-1548205.51		1063766.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45599.7		-45599.7		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55599.7		-55599.7		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-6037663.72		0.00		0.00		-6037663.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1680576.6		0		1680576.6		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94047.53		0		94047.53		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-42535.23		-42535.23		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2897.1		0		2897.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27148.95		-9275		17873.95		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		654096.51		0		654096.51		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		279786.65		0		279786.65		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91088.64		-45488.97		45599.67		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4610440.36		-3743972		866468.359999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95357.1		0		95357.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		899400		0		899400		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-36372.9		828529.12		-829315.03		-37158.8099999998		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-412622		3861153		-3836000		-387469		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-3942428		0		-117181		-4059609		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1535.32		-7553929.36		-7552394.04		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-18193535.05		141964.93		-4616145.92		-22667716.04		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		840778.87		0.00		0.00		840778.87		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		4895709.52		692343.98		0		5588053.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		122573.21		0		-122573.21		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		692343.97		0		-692343.98		-0.01		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49288.57		-49288.57		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-19.11		49288.57		-49288.57		-19.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		15032804.68		0.00		0.00		15032804.68		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		180.84		-141964.93		-141784.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49288.57		-20625.41		28663.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		932622.17		0		932622.17		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8106.65		-3042.54		5064.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		317857		0		317857		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141964.93		-1203410.93		-1061446		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2998000		0		2998000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		4797.5		388292.16		-416955.32		-23865.66		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-3277957		0.00		0.00		-3277957		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-180.84		-180.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		5381836.59		1203410.93		-141964.93		6443282.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2055 - Short Term Notes Payable-Lake San Antonio		 -Sub not entered		-130960.36		229371.5		-98411.13		0.01		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2056 - Short Term Notes Payable-Waterworld		 -Sub not entered		-354215.48		620428.56		-266213.08		0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		27.72		0.00		0.00		27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2926 - Premium To Be Amortized		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2942 - Long Term Notes Payable-San Antonio		 -Sub not entered		-0.07		0.00		0.00		-0.07		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2943 - Long Term Notes Payable-Waterworld		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-5014185		0.00		0.00		-5014185		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24648685.33		13969342.16		-20506945.66		18111081.83		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		-1404545.15		12404379.23		-12277104.86		-1277270.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9947		-9947		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11000		-11000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111719.26		-111719.26		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		132666.26		-132666.26		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-7731700.32		0.00		0.00		-7731700.32		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4334568.78		-4334568.78		-0.0000000009		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12679114		-6339557		6339557		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		669513.66		-382221.25		287292.41		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-141784.09		-141784.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19894		-9947		9947		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6.11		0		6.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.1		0		2.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76520.3		-9475		67045.3		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1073353.96		0		1073353.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1895078.83		0		1895078.83		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		213685.24		-101965.98		111719.26		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.02		-0.07		-0.05		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14911594.46		-6082835.73		8828758.73		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		528909.1		0		528909.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		969748		-2023902.66		-1054154.66		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2998000		0		2998000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-27491.55		15157255.33		-15182849.58		-53085.7999999914		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-2621257		6082835.73		-6971940.73		-3510362		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-6443282.59		962456.66		-969748		-6450573.93		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-27.72		0.00		0.00		-27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-6420381		0		-1856818		-8277199		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-708382.28		-708382.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11032000		-11032000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14211		-14211		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13232029.36		1470778.87		-5064.11		14697744.12		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-4895709.51		0		-692343.99		-5588053.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-8336319.85		0.00		0.00		-8336319.85		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5064.11		0		5064.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-18893.88		-18893.88		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-759541		-759541		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		697069.64		2511511.49		-2511510		697071.13		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-697069.64		0.00		0.00		-697069.64		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5023020		-2562541.49		2460478.51		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2511510		-2511510		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2460480		-2460480		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12416960.05		7392290		-1680358.94		18128891.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		1063766.28		1659724.72		-1659724.72		1063766.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		692343.98		0		692343.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-692343.98		-692343.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47879.69		-47879.69		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		57879.69		-57879.69		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-8996489.52		0.00		0.00		-8996489.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2.62		0		2.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.9		0		0.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31338.78		-9475		21863.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		548646.05		0		548646.05		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91579.42		-43699.73		47879.69		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10183897.76		-3652799		6531098.76		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90450.9		0		90450.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-37158.81		868579.69		-901674.45		-70253.5700000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-387469		3561641		-6158585		-2984413		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-4059609		91158		-3180993		-7149444		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160290		-7392290		-7232000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-22667716.04		4021965.9		-672426.88		-19318177.02		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		840778.87		0.00		0.00		840778.87		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		5588053.5		0		-692343.98		4895709.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		692343.98		0		692343.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88456.84		-88456.84		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-19.11		88456.84		-88456.84		-19.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		18111781.03		0.00		0.00		18111781.03		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141784.09		-299210.88		-157426.79		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17.46		-17.46		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6		-6		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		111255		-139918.16		-28663.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-932622.17		-932622.17		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7071 - Interest On Other Long-Term Debt		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5064.11		-5064.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8292142		-8292142		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		301503		-619360		-317857		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1661609.88		-607455.22		1054154.66		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2998000		-2998000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-23865.66		69970.81		-41307.65		4797.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-3277957		3277957		0		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-180.84		0.00		0.00		-180.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		6443282.59		306502.22		-299210.88		6450573.93		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2055 - Short Term Notes Payable-Lake San Antonio		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0		-0.01		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		27.72		0.00		0.00		27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2926 - Premium To Be Amortized		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2942 - Long Term Notes Payable-San Antonio		 -Sub not entered		-0.07		0.07		0		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2943 - Long Term Notes Payable-Waterworld		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0		-0.01		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-5014185		5014185		0		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15		-15		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18111081.83		17327718.02		-13107760.26		22331039.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		-1277270.78		1346442.12		-4266770.56		-4197599.22		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58800.2		0		58800.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10245.41		-10245.41		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11000		-11000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		115070.88		-115070.88		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136316.29		-136316.29		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		1457437.4		0.00		0.00		1457437.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4594129.28		-4594282.28		-152.9999999991		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14151724		-9198620.6		4953103.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		668191.3		-360746.45		307444.85		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		78116.49		0		78116.49		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20490.82		-13319.03		7171.79		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4.16		-4.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17900		-8675		9225		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1225031.3		-53940		1171091.3		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1169799.76		-350939.93		818859.83		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		239172.39		-124101.51		115070.88		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8682029.57		-5396654		3285375.57		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43919.7		0		43919.7		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1076858		-1169799.76		-92941.76		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-53085.8		10537785.2		-10500264.71		-15565.3100000024		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-3510362		5193769		-5103000		-3419593		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-6450573.93		1169799.76		-1076858		-6357632.17		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-27.72		0.00		0.00		-27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-8277199		202885		0		-8074314		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1243508.46		-1243508.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175144		-11408944.2		-11233800.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1517		-1517		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14697744.12		0.00		0.00		14697744.12		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-5588053.5		0.00		0.00		-5588053.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-9109690.62		0.00		0.00		-9109690.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		697071.13		4116993		-4116991		697073.13		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-697071.13		0.00		0.00		-697071.13		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8208088		-4247386		3960702		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4104044		-4104044		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12947		-3973651		-3960704		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18128891.11		6520000		-6754024.14		17894866.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		1063766.28		7188781.12		-4290727.05		3961820.35		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		692343.98		0.00		0.00		692343.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-692343.98		0.00		0.00		-692343.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49316.04		-49316.04		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59316.04		-59316.04		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-8988546.82		0.00		0.00		-8988546.82		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2122758.6		0		2122758.6		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		315858.24		-157929.12		157929.12		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-78116.49		-78116.49		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3073.62		0		3073.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.16		0		4.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17900		-8675		9225		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		740894.2		0		740894.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		350939.93		0		350939.93		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		102502.36		-53186.32		49316.04		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5241127.67		-954683		4286444.67		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-43919.7		-43919.7		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-70253.57		3658389.82		-3746651.9		-158515.649999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-2984413		3106386		-4464000		-4342027		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-7149444		0		-2151703		-9301147		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6445000		-6445000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-220000		-220000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-19318177.02		406787.29		-13.86		-18911403.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		840778.87		0.00		0.00		840778.87		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		4895709.52		0.00		0.00		4895709.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		692343.97		0.00		0.00		692343.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-19.11		0.00		0.00		-19.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		6434145.46		0.00		0.00		6434145.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-260388.29		-260388.29		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27.72		-13.86		13.86		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-146399		-146399		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		260388.29		-167446.53		92941.76		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		4797.5		13.86		-13.86		4797.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-180.84		0.00		0.00		-180.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		6450573.93		167446.53		-260388.29		6357632.17		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		27.72		0.00		0.00		27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2926 - Premium To Be Amortized		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22331039.59		12194830.75		-9934566.31		24591304.03		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		-4197599.22		1183551.99		-1133551.99		-4147599.22		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Asset		B-1227 - Accrued Intergovernmental Revenues Receivable		 -Sub not entered		58800.2		0		-58800.2		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		0		10000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118522.97		-19753.81		98769.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		19753.81		-128522.97		-108769.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		1457437.4		0.00		0.00		1457437.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6264 - Insurance - Malpractice		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3156401.18		-789100.28		2367300.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15706590		-7853295		7853295		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		714131.3		-369096.2		345035.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		550		-550		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		310723.3		0		310723.3		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49096.86		-29343.05		19753.81		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		539062.96		0		539062.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		851593.38		0		851593.38		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-15565.3100000005		9623843.01		-11186478.32		-1578200.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-3419593		0.00		0.00		-3419593		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-6357632.17		0		-851593.38		-7209225.55		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		-27.72		0.00		0.00		-27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-8074314		0.00		0.00		-8074314		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58800.2		-12182800.2		-12124000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		CLM		475 - General Liability Fund		CLM - General Liability Claims-Recoverable		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14697744.12		0.00		0.00		14697744.12		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-5588053.5		0.00		0.00		-5588053.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		LAKE		475 - General Liability Fund		LAKE - Lake Settlement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-9109690.62		0.00		0.00		-9109690.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		697073.13		4057351.92		-4206437		547988.05		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-697071.13		0.00		0.00		-697071.13		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Expenditure		O-6266 - Insurance - Property		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8412874		-4206437		4206437		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		4206437		-4206437		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		PROP		475 - General Liability Fund		PROP - Property Insurance		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4057351.92		-4057351.92		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17894866.97		7475000		-723346.89		24646520.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		3961820.35		971834.22		-806834.22		4126820.35		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		692343.98		0.00		0.00		692343.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		-692343.98		0.00		0.00		-692343.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		0		10000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50795.56		-8465.92		42329.64		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		8465.92		-60795.56		-52329.64		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-8988546.82		0.00		0.00		-8988546.82		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		550		-550		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		147376.2		0		147376.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21041.51		-12575.59		8465.92		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243989.12		0		243989.12		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		364968.59		0		364968.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-158515.65		575970.69		-417455.04		-0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-4342027		0.00		0.00		-4342027		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-364968.59		-364968.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-9301147		0.00		0.00		-9301147		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7475000		-7475000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475		RISK		475 - General Liability Fund		RISK - Risk Enterprise (Non-Recoverable)		Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-18911403.59		0		-445068		-19356471.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		840778.87		0.00		0.00		840778.87		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1244 - Due From Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		4895709.52		0.00		0.00		4895709.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Asset		B-1802 - Advances To Other County Funds		 -Sub not entered		692343.97		0.00		0.00		692343.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		443422		0		443422		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-19.11		0		-443422		-443441.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		6434145.46		0.00		0.00		6434145.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		445068		0		445068		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		4797.5		0.00		0.00		4797.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-180.84		0.00		0.00		-180.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		6357632.17		0.00		0.00		6357632.17		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		27.72		0.00		0.00		27.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2875 - Other Deferred Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		475				475 - General Liability Fund				Liability		B-2926 - Premium To Be Amortized		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		85259782.47		24775418.57		-16922833.24		93112367.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		2398615.53		26102999.17		-26783159.67		1718455.03		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		80487.55		94281.56		-80487.55		94281.56		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2050		-2050		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7938		-7938		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9000		-9000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-20000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85000		-85000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1137911		-1137911		-0.0000000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-31.85		1261899		-1261899		-31.8500000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-5034994.71		0.00		0.00		-5034994.71		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30870.8		-16107.22		14763.58		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4161004		-2080502		2080502		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9994		-4997		4997		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28673.18		-28673.18		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1631.98		-938.95		693.03		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		554.18		-277.09		277.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15876		-7938		7938		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1793.98		-896.99		896.99		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76.52		-76.52		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13800		-6900		6900		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6685		-3398.5		3286.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6607 - Legal Service - Internal		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1144		0		1144		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		727775.73		0		727775.73		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61095		-22072.5		39022.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3265615.44		-1632807.72		1632807.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5878.56		-3314.28		2564.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31007541.65		-15260095.77		15747445.88		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		164779.09		-91313.18		73465.91		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		117673		0		117673		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1165120.18		-1165120.18		-0.0000000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-630		0.00		0.00		-630		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-418807.89		16477294.07		-16668053.79		-609567.610000003		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-38.26		38.26		-6975.38		-6975.38		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-14512565		16414597		-16826000		-14923968		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1165120.18		-1165120.18		0.0000000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1209.46		0.00		0.00		1209.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-119.9		0.00		0.00		-119.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1058.78		0.00		0.00		-1058.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-151.9		0.00		0.00		-151.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-96.38		0.00		0.00		-96.38		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-153.56		0.00		0.00		-153.56		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		176.22		0.84		-0.84		176.22		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-67771623		0		-1166570		-68938193		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-897080.97		-897080.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13281.62		-23761281.62		-23748000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80487.55		-1279435.61		-1198948.06		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		93112367.8		24513100.47		-20110723.51		97514744.76		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		1718455.03		30639883.47		-30780791.23		1577547.27000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		94281.56		185514.42		-94281.56		185514.42		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17049.13		-17049.13		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2075		-2075		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7938		-7938		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25000		-25000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9000		-9000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20000		-20000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		163167.5		-163167.5		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1166359		-1166359		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-31.85		1410588.63		-1410588.63		-31.8500000006		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-10445543.71		0.00		0.00		-10445543.71		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55055.09		-34144.4		20910.69		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6418666		-3209333		3209333		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9820		-4910		4910		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-135023.96		-135023.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1469.56		-734.78		734.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		717.02		-358.51		358.51		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15876		-7938		7938		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17842.57		-10052		7790.57		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80.28		-40.14		40.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13800		-6900		6900		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7147		-3521.5		3625.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		848312.95		0		848312.95		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198884		-102212		96672		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3341339.08		-1670669.54		1670669.54		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20879.04		-9886.79		10992.25		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0		40300527.94		-17255081.15		23045446.79		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252522.52		-126349.92		126172.6		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		208309		0		208309		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		903235.96		-903235.96		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-630		0.00		0.00		-630		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-609567.61		18712691.45		-18967932.47		-864808.629999995		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6975.38		6975.38		-488.22		-488.22		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-14923968		17202102.79		-17929659.79		-15651525		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		947322.92		-947322.92		0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		7938		-7938		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1209.46		0.00		0.00		1209.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-119.9		0.00		0.00		-119.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1058.78		0.00		0.00		-1058.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-151.9		0.00		0.00		-151.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-96.38		0.00		0.00		-96.38		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-153.56		0.00		0.00		-153.56		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		176.22		0.00		0.00		176.22		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-68938193		0		-5115787		-74053980		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-422144.82		-422144.82		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		249208.98		-23807609.94		-23558400.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-30		-30		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		r-WARR - Cancelled & Outlawed Warrants		0.00		0		-7938		-7938		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		94281.56		-3500464.34		-3406182.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		97514744.76		27869199.09		-24272712.5		101111231.35		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		1577547.27		38709106.31		-35934997.83		4351655.75000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		185514.42		0		-185514.42		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10796.04		-10796.04		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2100		-2100		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		498.7		-498.7		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8493.66		-8493.66		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27119.63		-27119.63		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9000		-9000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		130000		-130000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1195518		-1195518		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-31.85		1393526.03		-1393526.03		-31.8500000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-8706147.91		0.00		0.00		-8706147.91		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30325.99		-16369.18		13956.81		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6862494		-3431247		3431247		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9020		-4510		4510		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159.08		-124886.47		-124727.39		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2207.16		-1103.58		1103.58		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35.06		-17.53		17.53		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6502.47		-6502.47		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16987.32		-8493.66		8493.66		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30045.96		-14397.07		15648.89		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6410 - Office Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		180.86		-90.43		90.43		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14300		-7150		7150		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10392		-4640		5752		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		821138.86		0		821138.86		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		203965		-107950		96015		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4044571.78		-2022285.89		2022285.89		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21092.78		-10279.88		10812.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39757938.37		-18281145.85		21476792.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40239.58		-19843.06		20396.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		216112		0		216112		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		927754.47		-927754.47		-0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-630		630		0		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-864808.63		23052280.75		-22689403.6		-501931.480000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-488.22		488.22		-623.71		-623.71		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-15651525		18341872		-18222000		-15531653		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-159.08		-159.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		927754.47		-927754.47		0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1209.46		0.00		0.00		1209.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-119.9		0.00		0.00		-119.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1058.78		0.00		0.00		-1058.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-151.9		0.00		0.00		-151.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-96.38		0.00		0.00		-96.38		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-153.56		0.00		0.00		-153.56		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		176.22		0.00		0.00		176.22		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1500000		-1500000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-74053980		0		-3371032		-77425012		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1870934.4		-1870934.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25685000.04		-25685000.04		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15		-15		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		494141.75		-2762121.74		-2267979.99		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		101111231.35		29026265.61		-19832851.86		110304645.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		4351655.75		30306575.27		-33026551.81		1631679.21		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45518.53		-45518.53		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2375		-2375		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8493.66		-8493.66		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21123.71		-21123.71		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9000		-9000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142272		-142272		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1279204.26		-1279204.26		-0.0000000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-31.85		1517987.16		-1517987.16		-31.8499999994		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-10503281.14		0.00		0.00		-10503281.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79038.34		-41980.38		37057.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6826144		-3413072		3413072		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9310		-4655		4655		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-261109.12		-261109.12		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2746.96		-1373.48		1373.48		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6404 - Courier Services - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27.64		-13.82		13.82		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16987.32		-8493.66		8493.66		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16439.51		-9157.52		7281.99		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19.3		-9.65		9.65		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14700		-7350		7350		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9767		-4901		4866		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		839356.93		-0.01		839356.92		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		224505.5		-94783.5		129722		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3937922.92		-1915661.28		2022261.64		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17935.34		-8915.15		9020.19		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38653596.85		-17814042.51		20839554.34		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16173.73		-10198.56		5975.17		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		355655		0		355655		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1348062.13		-1348062.13		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-501931.48		19404461.89		-20093080.91		-1190550.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-623.71		623.71		0		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-15531653		18552008		-18940000		-15919645		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-159.08		0.00		0.00		-159.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		992673.13		-992673.13		0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1209.46		0.00		0.00		1209.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-119.9		0.00		0.00		-119.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1058.78		0.00		0.00		-1058.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-151.9		0.00		0.00		-151.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-96.38		16.64		-33.28		-113.02		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-153.56		0.00		0.00		-153.56		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		176.22		140.23		-230.54		85.91		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-1500000		1500000		0		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-77425012		0		-2812920		-80237932		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2406099.79		-2406099.79		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26000000		-26000000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15		-15		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3102917.86		-3102917.86		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		110304645.1		31067028.29		-24765568.99		116606104.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		1631679.21		38783440.08		-38377995.38		2037123.91		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35765.51		-35765.51		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2400		-2400		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8493.66		-8493.66		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9000		-9000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-10000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		166000		-166000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1323976.41		-1323976.41		-0.0000000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-31.85		1570635.58		-1570635.58		-31.8500000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-14587704.09		0.00		0.00		-14587704.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		62698.08		-35981.99		26716.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7796330		-3898165		3898165		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8230		-4115		4115		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-210476.63		-210476.63		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		97.06		-48.53		48.53		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2225.9		-1112.95		1112.95		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16987.32		-8493.66		8493.66		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5828.94		-2914.47		2914.47		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15100		-7550		7550		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11746.55		-6392		5354.55		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		944086.61		0		944086.61		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		222639		-121466.5		101172.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3486083.52		-1796341.94		1689741.58		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11196.1		-5991.28		5204.82		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44134372.87		-20931563.84		23202809.03		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59667.32		-30033.6		29633.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		336654		0		336654		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1022842.63		-1022842.63		-0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1190550.5		23487593.89		-23180640.96		-883597.569999997		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-15919645		20805593.03		-21120583.03		-16234635		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-159.08		0.00		0.00		-159.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1022842.63		-1022842.63		-0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1209.46		0.00		0.00		1209.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-119.9		0.00		0.00		-119.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1058.78		0.00		0.00		-1058.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-151.9		0.00		0.00		-151.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-113.02		0.00		0.00		-113.02		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-153.56		0.00		0.00		-153.56		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		85.91		0.00		0.00		85.91		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-80237932		0		-2082226		-82320158		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4370086.28		-4370086.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26483000		-26483000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50		-50		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3816800.53		-3816800.53		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		116606104.4		28201785.09		-8835026.58		135972862.91		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		 -Sub not entered		2037123.91		7833504.4		-8662999.8		1207628.51		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33559.38		-3206.87		30352.51		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2425		-2425		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5000		-5000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9000		0		9000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7000		-1158		5842		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		80000		0		80000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1370315.58		-342578.85		1027736.73		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-31.8499999999		354368.72		-1507299.96		-1152963.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-14587704.09		0.00		0.00		-14587704.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6222 - Uniforms and Safety Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14001.98		-11354.49		2647.49		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6267 - Insurance - Stop Loss		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8122484		-4061242		4061242		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6351 - Membership Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4850		-2425		2425		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6384 - Miscellaneous Supplies		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6401 - Books/Periodicals and Other Subscriptions		 -Sub not entered		0.00		645.26		-322.63		322.63		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10000		-5000		5000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6409 - Minor Equipment and Furnishings		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6605 - Laboratory Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2543.55		-1385.55		1158		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14644.5		-14644.5		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		705157.7		-352578.85		352578.85		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		957.06		-957.06		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4808952.24		-24659.41		4784292.83		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7092 - Insurance Deductible		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		507754		0		507754		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		917757.29		0		917757.29		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-883597.570000001		8327831.96		-7445466.89		-1232.5000000028		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2020 - Current Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-16234635		0.00		0.00		-16234635		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-159.08		0.00		0.00		-159.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000001		0		-917757.29		-917757.29		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		1209.46		0.00		0.00		1209.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-119.9		0.00		0.00		-119.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-1058.78		0.00		0.00		-1058.78		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-151.9		0.00		0.00		-151.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-113.02		0.00		0.00		-113.02		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		-153.56		0.00		0.00		-153.56		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		85.91		0.00		0.00		85.91		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Liability		B-2947 - Long Term Claims and Judgments		 -Sub not entered		-82320158		0.00		0.00		-82320158		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-28201000		-28201000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		476				476 - Worker's Comp Fund				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-936048.98		-936048.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		111788.29		380944.78		-384799.06		107934.01		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		182307.59		-182307.59		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		204876		-204876		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		387183.59		-387183.59		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-111788.29		0.00		0.00		-111788.29		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		364615.18		-182307.59		182307.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		403411.02		-201705.51		201705.51		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		384013.1		-384013.1		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1098.86		-1098.86		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33.72		-33.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		785.96		-379812.2		-379026.24		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7197409.29		4502867.06		-5567946.52		6132329.82999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252000		-252000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252000		-252000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-6297766.38		0.00		0.00		-6297766.38		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76		-19		57		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1569.98		-764.75		805.23		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		212263.21		0		212263.21		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		469534.36		-236525.43		233008.93		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10557211.44		-5054879.54		5502331.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-91379.34		5292310.93		-5492784.93		-291853.340000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-808263.57		0		-243502.34		-1051765.91		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-72443.42		-72443.42		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33341.32		-474470.16		-441128.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30237.48		-3956075.69		-3925838.21		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		347494.23		111684.05		-118187.73		340990.55		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Encumbrance		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104000		-104000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		104000		-104000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-347494.23		0.00		0.00		-347494.23		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206064		-103032		103032		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14413.36		0		14413.36		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103032		-103032		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3603.72		-3603.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		742.37		-108080.33		-107337.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1267645.64		3585960.1		-4031691.52		821914.219999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-DCAP - DCAP Cash Account		216091.35		278362.7		-289814.91		204639.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-FSAC - FSA Cash Account		630132.15		6728201.69		-6848534.55		509799.290000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135000		-135000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175000		-175000		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1240687.48		0.00		0.00		-1240687.48		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4320.31		-4320.31		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		218854.64		0		218854.64		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		66934.73		0		66934.73		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		241934.81		0		241934.81		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		49000		-24500		24500		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6801 - Publications and Legal Notices		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211.86		-105.93		105.93		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		235840.4		-114024.55		121815.85		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56972		0		56972		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-255141.56		3499973.97		-3513896.3		-269063.89		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5751.68		6367.21		-615.53		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2146 - Retiree Sick Leave Conversion		 -Sub not entered		-30452.88		0.00		0.00		-30452.88		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-125948.18		291984.11		-278755.68		-112719.75		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-455887.36		3522548.39		-3439810.53		-373149.499999996		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		230.76		-230.76		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		0.00		270		-270		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29338.15		-29338.15		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11506.56		-11506.56		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-200552.4		-200552.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34951.59		5237372.01		-5224266.39		48057.21		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12149		-12149		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12149		-12149		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-27905.08		0.00		0.00		-27905.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		446.91		-446.91		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8654667.3		-3466667.3		5188000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24894.81		0		24894.81		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15616		-10713		4903		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11.92		-11.92		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6472		3477380.3		-3471570.3		-661.9999999995		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-574.51		658.58		-84.07		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1284.02		-1284.02		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5236003.92		-5236003.92		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2620404.11		27410.28		-2223069.27		424745.119999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-2288255.79		0.00		0.00		-2288255.79		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6111 - Regular Employees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		198.65		-198.65		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6121 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.01		-0.01		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6131 - FICA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.01		-0.01		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6142 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.03		-0.03		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23161.24		0		23161.24		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7423.68		-3711.84		3711.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.29		-5.29		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1014062.13		-655903.39		358158.74		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1540000		0		1540000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-331892.96		659615.23		-361870.58		-34148.3100000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-255.36		292.81		-37.45		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-23072.84		-23072.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-5855 - Other Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4300		-4300		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		451498.67		1132458.25		-986971.610000001		596985.309999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90300		-90300		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90300		-90300		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-237273.49		0.00		0.00		-237273.49		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76		-19		57		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178715.32		-89357.66		89357.66		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1803186.53		-888636.79		914549.74		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-59857.41		978010.74		-980138.54		-61985.2099999997		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-154367.77		0		-23785.15		-178152.92		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5170.13		-5170.13		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		91.06		-94715.78		-94624.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8826.39		-1032569.63		-1023743.24		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		54.4		87.83		-142.23		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		87.83		0		-87.83		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2027 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-142.23		142.23		0		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107934.01		388650.99		-398691.39		97893.6099999997		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		186221.16		-186221.16		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		211434.14		-211434.14		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		397655.3		-397655.3		0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-107934.01		0.00		0.00		-107934.01		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		372442.32		-186221.16		186221.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		422868.28		-211434.14		211434.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		397655.3		-397655.3		0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-389.15		-389.15		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-182.99		-182.99		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1036.09		-388078.85		-387042.76		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6132329.83		4108466.67		-5369454.82000001		4871341.68		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		242017.8		-242017.8		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		242017.8		-242017.8		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-4788710.58		0.00		0.00		-4788710.58		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3020		-1510		1510		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2606.43		-1154.05		1452.38		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		484015.6		-242007.8		242007.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10070310.54		-5136461.94		4933848.6		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-291853.34		5327283.59		-5233295.56		-197865.31		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-1051765.91		54163.49		0		-997602.42		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-24579.26		-24579.26		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		626.58		-457736.41		-457109.83		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42171.2300000001		-3626464.29		-3584293.06		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		340990.55		113190.27		-104044.59		350136.23		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Encumbrance		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105000		-105000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105000		-105000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-340990.55		0.00		0.00		-340990.55		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206064		-103032		103032		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103032		-103032		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1543.02		-1543.02		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1012.59		-111647.25		-110634.66		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		821914.22		4346489.43		-4633695.93		534707.719999996		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-DCAP - DCAP Cash Account		204639.14		514218.93		-421942.64		296915.43		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-FSAC - FSA Cash Account		509799.29		7426876.83		-7313374.9		623301.22		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135000		-135000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175000		-175000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-750966.63		0.00		0.00		-750966.63		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		237666.14		0		237666.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56695.98		0		56695.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		516875.51		0		516875.51		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		48000		-24000		24000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		247449.34		-129154.54		118294.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33388		0		33388		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-269063.89		3834274.84		-3888172.2		-322961.25		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2146 - Retiree Sick Leave Conversion		 -Sub not entered		-30452.88		0.00		0.00		-30452.88		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-112719.75		429915.62		-514411.24		-197215.37		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-373149.5		3672954.23		-3804077.12		-504272.39		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		0.00		162		-162		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46836.46		-46836.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3352.98		-3352.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-585786.84		-585786.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		48057.21		4698024.22		-4708706.76		37374.6699999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-47395.21		0.00		0.00		-47395.21		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4644000		0		4644000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8760		0		8760		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34020.76		0		34020.76		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43190		-21926		21264		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-662		21926		-21264		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4574.14		-4574.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4693450.08		-4693450.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		424745.12		472891.12		-431571.35		466064.89		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-390596.81		0.00		0.00		-390596.81		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32009.68		0		32009.68		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7423.68		-3711.84		3711.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		867450.31		-395849.83		471600.48		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-34148.31		399561.67		-475312.32		-109898.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2249.17		-2249.17		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-470641.95		-470641.95		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		596985.31		1097525.11		-959541.100000002		734969.319999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90500		-90500		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		90500.0000000001		-90500		0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-356847.18		0.00		0.00		-356847.18		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		180722.88		-90361.44		90361.4400000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1712190.22		-863389.33		848800.89		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-61985.21		946798.25		-946197.71		-61384.6700000003		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-178152.92		6993.95		0		-171158.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2987.3		-2987.3		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82.86		-97947.65		-97864.79		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12742.85		-996631.590000002		-983888.740000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2027 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2022		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		97893.61		411477.97		-408419.86		100951.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		190000		-190000		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		218010.54		-218010.54		0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		408010.54		-408010.54		-0.0000000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-97893.61		0.00		0.00		-97893.61		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		378662.4		-189331.2		189331.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		436021.08		-218010.54		218010.54		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		407341.74		-407341.74		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1527.77		-1527.77		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26.6		-26.6		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1078.12		-409923.6		-408845.48		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4871341.68		3537169.6		-6490263.52		1918247.76		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		250938.24		-250938.24		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		250938.24		-250938.24		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-3675873.95		0.00		0.00		-3675873.95		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		83.5		-21.5		62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		772.47		-567.5		204.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		539081.32		0		539081.32		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		501876.48		-250938.24		250938.24		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10631259.42		-5393575.08		5237684.33999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		278472		0		278472		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-197865.31		5645414.09		-5447548.78		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-997602.42		0		-41612.04		-1039214.46		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-62727.28		-62727.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		913.17		-453099.93		-452186.76		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26965.98		-3021654.16		-2994688.18		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		350136.23		15352.23		-101661.48		263826.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Encumbrance		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105000		-105000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105000		-105000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-350136.23		0.00		0.00		-350136.23		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		203148		-101574		101574		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		101574		-101574		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5797.47		-5797.47		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		87.48		-9554.76		-9467.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		534707.72		4571792.29		-4642347.79		464152.219999998		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-DCAP - DCAP Cash Account		296915.43		501019.66		-467818.1		330116.99		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-FSAC - FSA Cash Account		623301.22		8335750.05		-8369569.86		589481.410000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		40000		-40000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112523.75		-112523.75		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		152523.75		-152523.75		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-400022.48		0.00		0.00		-400022.48		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		327087.03		0		327087.03		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		79534.4		0		79534.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59000		-29500		29500		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		233757.5		-121578.75		112178.75		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-322961.25		4300606.69		-4327919.52		-350274.080000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2146 - Retiree Sick Leave Conversion		 -Sub not entered		-30452.88		0.00		0.00		-30452.88		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-197215.37		560378.53		-504403.93		-141240.77		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-504272.39		4513042.04		-4277006.02		-268236.369999996		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		0.00		216		-216		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-370798.48		-370798.48		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8088.5		-8088.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-362937.24		-362937.24		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		37374.67		4939036.28		-4930574.79		45836.1600000011		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2200		-2200		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2200		-2200		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-37374.67		0.00		0.00		-37374.67		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4876000		0		4876000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17460		0		17460		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34914.79		0		34914.79		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4400		-2200		2200		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2200		-2200		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4129.64		-4129.64		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4934906.64		-4934906.64		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		466064.89		495481.81		-504384.29		457162.41		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-356165.93		0.00		0.00		-356165.93		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		32718.15		0		32718.15		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7423.68		-3711.84		3711.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		944082.6		-467954.3		476128.3		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-109898.96		471666.14		-479840.14		-118072.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9158.65		-9158.65		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-486323.16		-486323.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		734969.32		980767.990000002		-1012334.18		703403.130000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93500		-93500		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93500		-93500		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-502425.68		0.00		0.00		-502425.68		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6414 - Other Office Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19		-43		-24		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		177719.04		-88859.52		88859.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1769318.63		-915717.22		853601.410000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-61384.67		1004271.3		-942886.63		-0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-171158.97		365.57		0		-170793.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14112.18		-14112.18		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		178.82		-107878.14		-107699.32		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7985.32		-858794.800000001		-850809.480000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25.14		-25.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50.28		-25.14		25.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.14		-25.14		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2027 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2023		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100951.72		433437.5		-465404.36		68984.8599999996		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		199588.74		-199588.74		-0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		264300.29		-264300.29		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		463889.03		-463889.03		-0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-100951.72		0.00		0.00		-100951.72		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		399177.48		-199588.74		199588.74		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		528600.58		-264300.29		264300.29		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		463889.03		-463889.03		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1377.75		-1377.75		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-91.62		-91.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1515.33		-431968.13		-430452.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1918247.76		5112322.40000001		-5600741.47		1429828.69000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254885		-254885		0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		254885		-254885		-0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-879033.3		0.00		0.00		-879033.3		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		131278.11		0		131278.11		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		499071.34		-249535.67		249535.67		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10379838.24		-5191149.76		5188688.48000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5440046.26		-5440428.9		-382.6399999987		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-1039214.46		1230.64		0		-1037983.82		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25736.27		-25736.27		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1565.58		-447761.74		-446196.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		29417.1		-4639415.86		-4609998.76000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		263826.98		4796.02		-98666.1		169956.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Encumbrance		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105000		-105000		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		105000		-105000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-263826.98		0.00		0.00		-263826.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		197328.96		-98664.48		98664.48		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98664.48		-98664.48		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4794.4		-4794.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1.62		-1.62		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		464152.22		5990864.05999999		-6211920.82		243095.459999992		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-DCAP - DCAP Cash Account		330116.99		476642.57		-450748.85		356010.71		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-FSAC - FSA Cash Account		589481.41		9202464.12		-9203662.37		588283.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		116391.75		0		116391.75		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1234 - Funds Received To Be Deposited		 -Sub not entered		0.00		141391.75		-141391.75		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30500		-30500		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118800		-118800		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149300		-149300		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-593546.52		0.00		0.00		-593546.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		352432.17		0		352432.17		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		82283.28		0		82283.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.08		0		5.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369		0		369		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		406653.5		-138268.75		268384.75		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55000		-27500		27500		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		491880.5		-351501.5		140379		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		296647		0		296647		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		296369		-296369		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-350274.08		4849774.53		-4905713.83		-406213.380000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2146 - Retiree Sick Leave Conversion		 -Sub not entered		-30452.88		5131.58		-2565.79		-27887.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-141240.77		489281.08		-477440.7		-129400.39		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-268236.37		4661815.08		-4710048.5		-316469.789999996		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		0.00		264		-264		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-212124.98		-212124.98		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3458.89		-3458.89		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-782680.32		-782680.32		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		45836.16		4727052.85		-4719067.99		53821.0199999996		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30000		-30000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-45836.16		0.00		0.00		-45836.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4644000		0		4644000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9210		0		9210		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		39557.99		-8709.93		30848.06		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		52600		-26300		26300		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26300		-26300		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5217.28		-5217.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4713125.64		-4713125.64		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		457162.41		554866.45		-535791.77		476237.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-339089.45		0.00		0.00		-339089.45		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36321.93		-8014.45		28307.48		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7423.68		-3711.84		3711.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		989012		-495758		493254		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-118072.96		499469.84		-496965.84		-115568.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10489.68		-10489.68		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-536362.32		-536362.32		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		703403.13		1150559.7		-1007289.91		846672.920000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95000		-95000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		95000		-95000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-532609.73		0.00		0.00		-532609.73		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25.14		0		25.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96804.28		0		96804.28		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		181949.76		-90974.88		90974.8800000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1695727.16		-811623.58		884103.58		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		902689.06		-970234.659999999		-67545.5999999995		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-170793.4		0		-5022.76		-175816.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15979.19		-15979.19		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		269.56		-117646.06		-117376.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7771.43		-1017025.05		-1009253.62		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-25.14		399.22		-374.08		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Encumbrance		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369		-369		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369		-369		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		25.14		0.00		0.00		25.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Expenditure		O-6147 - Vision Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25.14		-25.14		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10.16		-10.16		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		738		-738		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		748.16		-748.16		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2027 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2024		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		68984.86		467988.85		-474295.84		62677.8700000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		206380		-206380		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		270000		-270000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		476380		-476380		0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-68984.86		0.00		0.00		-68984.86		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		408947.32		-204473.66		204473.66		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		537505.05		-267927.25		269577.8		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		472400.91		-474051.46		-1650.55		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1819		-1819		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1894.93		-466169.85		-464274.92		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1429828.69		10487651.01		-6683248.59		5234231.10999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		544000		-544000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		559000		-559000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-391462.23		0.00		0.00		-391462.23		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5384458.31		-5384458.31		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		558.84		-279.42		279.42		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		159063.67		0		159063.67		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22000		-11000		11000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		888677.1		-444338.55		444338.55		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12562697.36		-6055933.98		6506763.37999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-382.64		6497032.85		-6758822.56		-262172.349999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-1037983.82		0		-219474.05		-1257457.87		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60788.69		-60788.69		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		731		-468008.34		-467277.34		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27817.23		-4559876.57		-4532059.34		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		169956.9		117359.09		-97108.15		190207.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Encumbrance		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60000		-60000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60000		-60000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-169956.9		0.00		0.00		-169956.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193243.2		-96621.6		96621.6		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96621.6		-96621.6		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-6741.86		-6741.86		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		486.55		-110617.23		-110130.68		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		243095.46		6342107.29999999		-5956925.81		628276.949999989		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-DCAP - DCAP Cash Account		356010.71		464320.7		-440579.07		379752.34		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-FSAC - FSA Cash Account		588283.16		10278452.81		-10404227.05		462508.920000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		116391.75		0		-116391.75		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135273		-135273		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135273		-135273		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-423810.43		0.00		0.00		-423810.43		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		331124.04		-30555.92		300568.12		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		103181.35		0		103181.35		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.08		-5.08		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369		-369		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		338646.85		0		338646.85		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		377266.75		-252606.75		124660		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23890		0		23890		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-406213.38		5254129.94		-5285986.03		-438069.47		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2146 - Retiree Sick Leave Conversion		 -Sub not entered		-27887.09		0.00		0.00		-27887.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-129400.39		487673.4		-464320.7		-106047.69		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-316469.79		5463499.24		-5481663.28999999		-334633.839999991		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		0.00		40		-40		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-214752.4		-214752.4		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-11334.65		-11334.65		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-804948.96		-804948.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53821.02		3764235.84		-3752617.56		65439.3000000003		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2750		-2750		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2750		-2750		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-53821.02		0.00		0.00		-53821.02		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3705000		0		3705000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8033		0		8033		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		36834.56		0		36834.56		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5500		-2750		2750		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2750		-2750		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8686.08		-8686.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3755549.76		-3755549.76		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		476237.09		554547.53		-588541.11		442243.51		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		-4000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-360668.13		0.00		0.00		-360668.13		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34548.27		0		34548.27		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7423.68		-3711.84		3711.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1121318		-550281		571037		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-115568.96		553992.84		-574748.84		-136324.96		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-17861.69		-17861.69		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-536685.84		-536685.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		846672.92		1869558.03		-1148065.52		1568165.43		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-15000		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		98500		-98500		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		113500		-113500		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-603311.16		0.00		0.00		-603311.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-693019.82		-693019.82		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118285.64		0		118285.64		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22000		-11000		11000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		195950.36		-97975.18		97975.1800000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1839748.37		-913290.45		926457.919999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-67545.6		1022371.97		-1027554.89		-72728.5199999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-175816.16		0		-7896.19		-183712.35		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-36637.41		-36637.41		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		136.89		-123420.83		-123283.94		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7395.34		-1016586.31		-1009190.97		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		374.08		-374.08		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5.08		-5.08		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		369		-369		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		374.08		-374.08		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2027 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2025		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		62677.8699999999		101562.39		-125083.18		39157.0799999999		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Encumbrance		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-68984.86		0.00		0.00		-68984.86		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6143 - Long-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		88207.16		-44103.58		44103.58		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Expenditure		O-6144 - Short-Term Disability Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160300.55		-80975.55		79325		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1650.55		125079.13		-123428.58		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DIS		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DIS - Disability		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4.05		-101562.39		-101558.34		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5234231.11		1207740.21		-1898860.12		4543111.2		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2936.09		-2936.09		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-3000		12000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		496000		-137529.05		358470.95		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		143465.14		-513936.09		-370470.95		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-391462.23		0.00		0.00		-391462.23		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Equity		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-5384458.31		0.00		0.00		-5384458.31		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5872.18		-2936.09		2936.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6601 - Accounting & Auditing Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-3000		3000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		275058.1		-137529.05		137529.05		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3238371.77		-1751023.26		1487348.51		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-262172.35		1893737.2		-1631564.85		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-1257457.87		0.00		0.00		-1257457.87		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-155633.5		-155633.5		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		DTL		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		DTL - Dental		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5122.92		-1051355.51		-1046232.59		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		190207.84		27025.27		-23756.25		193476.86		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Encumbrance		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-169956.9		0.00		0.00		-169956.9		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47244		-23622		23622		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		23622		-23622		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		EAP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		EAP - EAP		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134.25		-27025.27		-26891.02		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		628276.95		1469268.13		-1955315.19		142229.89		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-DCAP - DCAP Cash Account		379752.34		92998.75		-91615.01		381136.08		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1042 - Paying Agent - Bank		b-FSAC - FSA Cash Account		462508.92		3356047.35		-2898554.09		920002.180000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		118500		-20483		98017		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		20483		-118500		-98017		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-423810.43		0.00		0.00		-423810.43		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6268 - Insurance - Other		 -Sub not entered		0.00		25717.06		0		25717.06		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6383 - Miscellaneous Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		61104		-40621		20483		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12229		-12229		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-438069.47		1927632.41		-1489562.94		0.0000000002		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2146 - Retiree Sick Leave Conversion		 -Sub not entered		-27887.09		0.00		0.00		-27887.09		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-106047.69		91615.01		-92998.75		-107431.43		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		-334633.84		1013530.4		-1263516.29		-584619.73		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		0		44		-44		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4500 - Forfeitures and Penalties		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		MISC		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		MISC - Misc. Benefits		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-193500.84		-193500.84		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		65439.2999999999		879305.73		-864782.03		79962.9999999998		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2900		-2900		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		2900		-2900		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-53821.02		0.00		0.00		-53821.02		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6122 - Other Post-Employment Benefits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		861250.03		0		861250.03		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6141 - Flex Co Paid Insurance-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		0.00		632		0		632		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5800		-2900		2900		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		2900		-2900		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		OPEB		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		OPEB - OPEB		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-879305.73		-879305.73		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		442243.51		180479.52		-136324.96		486398.07		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4000		0		4000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4000		-4000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-360668.13		0.00		0.00		-360668.13		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		927.96		-927.96		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		135397		-135397		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-136324.96		136324.96		0		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		UNMP		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		UNMP - Unemployment		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-180479.52		-180479.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1568165.43		284738.49		-240536.13		1612367.79		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Encumbrance		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2936.1		-2936.1		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15000		-3000		12000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Encumbrance		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		110000		-17223.58		92776.42		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-0		23159.68		-127936.1		-104776.42		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-603311.16		0.00		0.00		-603311.16		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Equity		B-3204 - Unrestricted Net Position Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-693019.82		0.00		0.00		-693019.82		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6412 - Printing, Graphics and Binding Charge - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5872.2		-2936.1		2936.1		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6000		-3000		3000		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		34447.16		-17223.58		17223.58		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Expenditure		O-7091 - Claims, Judgments & Damages		 -Sub not entered		0.00		359387.3		-216057.91		143329.39		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-72728.5200000001		239217.59		-166489.07		-0.0000000001		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Liability		B-2030 - Short Term Liabilities		 -Sub not entered		-183712.35		0.00		0.00		-183712.35		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41429.52		-41429.52		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477		VSN		477 - Benefit Programs Fund		VSN - Vision		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1318.54		-243308.97		-241990.43		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		538.44		-538.44		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Expenditure		O-6411 - Postage and Shipping		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Expenditure		O-6606 - Legal Service - External		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2027 - Unemployment Insurance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2105 - Dental Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2109 - Vision Health Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2114 - Employee Assistance Program		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2148 - Other Deferred Earnings Benefits		b-FSA - Flexible Spending Account		0		538.44		-538.44		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2026		477				477 - Benefit Programs Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CC		CC		CC		CC

		2021		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26528783.48		-18290475.56		8238307.92		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2021		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18290475.56		-669327.19		17621148.37		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2021		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-98048.29		-98048.29		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2021		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-25761408		-25761408		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4160183.48		4075405.11		-1246138.9		6989449.69		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1714585.4		0.00		0.00		1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0.00		0.00		25197.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-1714585.4		0.00		0.00		-1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		16509946.57		0.00		0.00		16509946.57		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-6843736.81		0		-3297441.33		-10141178.14		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-274254.8		0.00		0.00		-274254.8		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		5295574.28		0.00		0.00		5295574.28		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-17202953.11		0.00		0.00		-17202953.11		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-1584955.45		0.00		0.00		-1584955.45		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		274254.8		0		274254.8		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3297441.33		0		3297441.33		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		952718		0		952718		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		5500.5		0.00		0.00		5500.5		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-65268.73		0.00		0.00		-65268.73		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-14.47		0.00		0.00		-14.47		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-21.46		0.00		0.00		-21.46		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-25197.29		0.00		0.00		-25197.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19166.1		-75405.11		-56239.01		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4000000		-4000000		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6640811.59		14375957.2		-1599139.81		19417628.98		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41344.56		0		41344.56		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		391011.84		0.00		0.00		391011.84		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		10887508.13		1550936.78		-587983.99		11850460.92		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-5497698.88		407304.58		-2250355.37		-7340749.67		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		3080580.85		-3044738.11		35842.7400000002		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3173089.88		-3173089.88		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-94871.54		3173089.88		-3173089.88		-94871.5399999996		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-13936892.42		0.00		0.00		-13936892.42		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		159051.34		4581228.81		-4581228.81		159051.34		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		1584955.45		0.00		0.00		1584955.45		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2250355.37		-1409.35		2248946.02		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19164		0		19164		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3081347.85		-3081347.85		0.0000000005		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		85823.22		-50288.82		35534.4		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-159051.34		1544090.15		-1500647.96		-115609.15		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		-21.46		42.92		0		21.46		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0.00		0.00		25197.29		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-157652.99		-157652.99		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3407075.76		-3407075.76		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1271		-1271		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		96769.54		-358098.66		-261329.12		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10493707.35		-10493707.35		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-1017909.4		1833307.75		-358343.33		457055.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35842.74		0		35842.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2994.99		-2994.99		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		274254.8		35842.74		-71685.48		238412.06		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35842.74		-35842.74		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35842.74		-35842.74		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		743611.68		0.00		0.00		743611.68		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71685.48		-71685.48		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-274254.8		-274254.8		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2994.99		0		2994.99		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10751		-1201199		-1190448		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71685.48		-71685.48		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35842.74		-35842.74		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		42.92		0		-42.92		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8947.4		-19166.1		-10218.7		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		282165		-282165		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		31388.19		-31388.19		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8238307.92		12354331.95		-1754807.04		18837832.83		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2022		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-8238307.92		0.00		0.00		-8238307.92		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2022		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-12201885		-12201885		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2022		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1754807.04		0		1754807.04		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2022		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-91583.18		-91583.18		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2022		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60863.77		-60863.77		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2022		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1279821.82		0		1279821.82		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1274121		-1274121		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-5700.82		-5700.82		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6989449.69		4774769.41		-124319.42		11639899.68		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1714585.4		0.00		0.00		1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0.00		0.00		25197.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-1714585.4		0.00		0.00		-1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		16509946.57		0.00		0.00		16509946.57		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-10141178.14		0		-3301989.31		-13443167.45		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-274254.8		0.00		0.00		-274254.8		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		5763749.4		0.00		0.00		5763749.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-17202953.11		0.00		0.00		-17202953.11		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-1584955.45		0.00		0.00		-1584955.45		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		124319.42		0		124319.42		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3301989.31		0		3301989.31		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-723401		-723401		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		5500.5		0.00		0.00		5500.5		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-65268.73		0.00		0.00		-65268.73		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-14.47		0.00		0.00		-14.47		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-21.46		0.00		0.00		-21.46		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-25197.29		0.00		0.00		-25197.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-51368.41		-51368.41		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4000000		-4000000		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19417628.98		4385670.17		-2320881.6		21482417.55		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		41344.56		7152		-41344.56		7152		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		391011.84		0.00		0.00		391011.84		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		11850460.92		2370186.84		-286911.96		13933735.8		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-7340749.67		157067.44		-1779642.29		-8963324.52		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		35842.74		4646634.84		-4646634.44		35843.1399999997		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2670443.26		-2670443.26		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-94871.54		2670443.26		-2670443.26		-94871.5399999991		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-25910842.03		0.00		0.00		-25910842.03		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		115609.15		4666573.08		-4634544.99		147637.24		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		1584955.45		0		-32028.69		1552926.76		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1779642.29		0		1779642.29		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3945		0		3945		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4646634.44		-4646634.24		0.2000000039		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		67317.64		-36900		30417.64		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-115609.15		2313347.6		-2333286.84		-135548.390000001		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		21.46		0.00		0.00		21.46		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0.00		0.00		25197.29		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-90297.52		-90297.52		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3589		-4019591.17		-4016002.17		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-60859.77		-60859.77		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		157579.21		-275781.48		-118202.27		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		457055.02		1479.24		0		458534.26		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		35842.74		0.00		0.00		35842.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-2994.99		0		-5973.79		-8968.78		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		238412.06		0.00		0.00		238412.06		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-728314.83		0.00		0.00		-728314.83		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2022		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5973.79		0		5973.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2022		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1479.24		-1479.24		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18837832.83		11377311.1		-11202177.79		19012966.14		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2023		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-18837832.83		0.00		0.00		-18837832.83		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2023		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10424675		-10424675		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2023		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11202177.79		-429134.21		10773043.58		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2023		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-511330.89		-511330.89		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2023		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1921		-1921		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2023		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1921		-12171		-10250		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2023		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1279821.82		289353.44		0		1569175.26		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1279821.82		0.00		0.00		-1279821.82		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-259768		-259768		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-29585.44		-29585.44		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11639899.68		4297292.29		-354268		15582923.97		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1714585.4		0.00		0.00		1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0.00		0.00		25197.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-1714585.4		0.00		0.00		-1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		16509946.57		0.00		0.00		16509946.57		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-13443167.45		0		-3066779.12		-16509946.57		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-274254.8		0.00		0.00		-274254.8		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		4415288.72		0.00		0.00		4415288.72		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-17202953.11		0.00		0.00		-17202953.11		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-1584955.45		0.00		0.00		-1584955.45		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		354268		0		354268		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3066779.12		0		3066779.12		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-51		-51		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		5500.5		0.00		0.00		5500.5		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-65268.73		0.00		0.00		-65268.73		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-14.47		0.00		0.00		-14.47		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-21.46		0.00		0.00		-21.46		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-25197.29		0.00		0.00		-25197.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-297241.29		-297241.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4000000		-4000000		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21482417.55		5341568.61		-1443985.28		25380000.88		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		7152		9600		-7152		9600		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		391011.84		0.00		0.00		391011.84		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		13933735.8		1643112.51		-149519.54		15427328.77		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-8963324.52		105677.87		-1513603.43		-10371250.08		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		35843.14		3021333.93		-3021334.33		35842.7400000007		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3001110.91		-3001110.91		0.0000000005		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-94871.54		3001110.91		-3001110.91		-94871.54		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-28394985.87		0.00		0.00		-28394985.87		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		128395.79		4644726.28		-4644725.88		128396.189999999		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		1584955.45		0.00		0.00		1584955.45		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1513603.43		0		1513603.43		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10133		0		10133		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7304 - Interfund Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		35909.9		-35909.9		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3044586.33		-3144496.23		-99909.8999999994		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4323.69		-19720.56		-15396.87		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-135548.39		1397942.38		-1623391.95		-360997.96		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		21.46		0.00		0.00		21.46		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0.00		0.00		25197.29		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-440988.14		-440988.14		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4548843.66		-4548843.66		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-14288		-14288		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		53805.98		-218365.01		-164559.03		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		458534.26		12161.71		-1731.34		468964.63		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		35842.74		0.00		0.00		35842.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-8968.78		0		-5973.79		-14942.57		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		238412.06		0.00		0.00		238412.06		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-723820.28		0.00		0.00		-723820.28		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1113.88		0		1113.88		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-6835 - Other Special Departmental Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1234.92		-617.46		617.46		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5973.79		0		5973.79		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		617.46		-617.46		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8823.71		-8823.71		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2023		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3338		-3338		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19012966.14		21094550.63		-23444645.56		16662871.21		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2024		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-19012966.14		0.00		0.00		-19012966.14		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2024		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10221088		-10221088		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2024		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10221088		-10221088		0		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2024		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13223557.56		0		13223557.56		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2024		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-652374.63		-652374.63		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2024		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1569175.26		1049543.54		-501606		2117112.8		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1569175.26		0.00		0.00		-1569175.26		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-501606		-501606		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		501606		-501606		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-46331.54		-46331.54		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15582923.97		4461723.4		-1779808.64		18264838.73		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4793981.61		0		4793981.61		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4793981.61		-4793981.61		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1714585.4		0.00		0.00		1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0.00		0.00		25197.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-1714585.4		0.00		0.00		-1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		16509946.57		0.00		0.00		16509946.57		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-16509946.57		0.00		0.00		-16509946.57		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-274254.8		0.00		0.00		-274254.8		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Encumbrance		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13228.72		-13228.72		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13228.72		-13228.72		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		3539043.55		0.00		0.00		3539043.55		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-17202953.11		0.00		0.00		-17202953.11		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-1584955.45		4793981.61		0		3209026.16		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58732.16		-29366.08		29366.08		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11542.24		-5771.12		5771.12		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1707404.99		0		1707404.99		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9598.71		-608.9		8989.81		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		333.9		-82.53		251.37		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18724		0		18724		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16246		-16246		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4793981.61		-4793981.61		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		5500.5		35137.2		-35137.2		5500.5		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-65268.73		0.00		0.00		-65268.73		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		691.43		-7636.16		-6944.73		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-14.47		0.00		0.00		-14.47		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-21.46		0.00		0.00		-21.46		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-25197.29		0.00		0.00		-25197.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-421143.04		-421143.04		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4024334.36		-4024334.36		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		25380000.88		6124851.34		-3065432.96		28439419.26		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		9600		36250		-9600		36250		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		391011.84		0.00		0.00		391011.84		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		15427328.77		2418828.34		-537787.59		17308369.52		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-10371250.08		438368.04		-1856281.76		-11789163.8		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		35842.74		5894362.7		-5819802.84		110402.600000001		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3591578.4		-3591578.4		0.0000000005		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-94871.54		3591578.4		-3591578.4		-94871.54		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-32380684.61		0.00		0.00		-32380684.61		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		353845.76		8164280.18		-8238840.04		279285.9		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		1584955.45		0.00		0.00		1584955.45		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1856281.76		-6791.44		1849490.32		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23161		0		23161		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23151		-23151		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5819802.84		-5360471.3		459331.54		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26393.07		-74351		-47957.93		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-360997.96		3015844.96		-2803957.88		-149110.88		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		21.46		0.00		0.00		21.46		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0.00		0.00		25197.29		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-574291.86		-574291.86		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3276		-5307870.48		-5304594.48		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-16725		-16725		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		106142.92		-255639		-149496.08		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		468964.63		4045810.83		-6731491.06		-2216715.6		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4793981.61		0		4793981.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		35842.74		0.00		0.00		35842.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-14942.57		0		-5982.02		-20924.59		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		238412.06		74559.86		-149119.72		163852.2		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3580593.5		-3580593.5		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		74598.32		-74598.32		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3655191.82		-3655191.82		0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-728276.86		0		-11113154.35		-11841431.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11262274.07		-74559.86		11187714.21		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4793981.61		-4793981.61		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1154.83		-1154.83		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5759593.4		-2604061.19		3155532.21		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-6864 - Fleet Service Charge		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30		-2.57		27.43		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5982.02		0		5982.02		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-4793981.61		-4793981.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149119.72		-74559.86		74559.86		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7949513.82		-3155532.21		4793981.61		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2678621.05		-3230092.07		-551471.02		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28505.65		-3088.9		25416.75		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4024334.36		-4024334.36		-0.0000000005		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3110		-3110		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2024		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15275		-15275		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16662871.21		29516529.53		-38118311.5		8061089.24		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2025		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-16662871.21		0.00		0.00		-16662871.21		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2025		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9664427		-9664427		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2025		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38118311.5		-18916424.16		19201887.34		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2025		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-935678.37		-935678.37		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2025		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2117112.8		1508986.86		0		3626099.66		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-2117112.8		0.00		0.00		-2117112.8		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1377394		-1377394		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-131592.86		-131592.86		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18264838.73		558297.37		-11004980.05		7818156.05		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		4793981.61		8631966.08		-853581.25		12572366.44		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		-4793981.61		4793981.61		0		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1714585.4		0.00		0.00		1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0.00		0.00		25197.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-1714585.4		0.00		0.00		-1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		16509946.57		0.00		0.00		16509946.57		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-16509946.57		0.00		0.00		-16509946.57		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1674 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-41289.54		-41289.54		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1675 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		853581.25		0		853581.25		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-274254.8		274254.8		0		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-3929908.09		2768186.62		-19127432.09		-20289153.56		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-17202953.11		17517279.35		-274254.8		40071.4400000013		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		3209026.16		1584955.45		-4793981.61		-0.0000000002		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7295.66		-3647.83		3647.83		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2036		-1018		1018		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3632370.46		-11421.12		3620949.34		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27972		0		27972		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21064		0		21064		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24041.43		-20129.16		3912.27		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		348.04		-258.44		89.6		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7142 - Amortization Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		41289.54		0		41289.54		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		188436		0		188436		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3628761.03		-3628761.03		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8659938.08		-8659938.08		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		5500.5		13950.65		-687595.7		-668144.55		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-65268.73		0.00		0.00		-65268.73		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-111176		-111176		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-6944.73		7955.78		-1011.05		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-14.47		0.00		0.00		-14.47		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-21.46		0.00		0.00		-21.46		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-25197.29		25197.29		0		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129807.54		-543729.25		-413921.71		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28439419.26		7358387.71		-2852825.51		32944981.46		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		36250		0		-36250		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		391011.84		0		-25133.51		365878.33		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		17308369.52		243951.05		-1063539.8		16488780.77		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-11789163.8		838237.95		-1650437.9		-12601363.75		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		110402.6		5567014.01		-5677416.61		0.0000000019		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3808399.72		-3808399.72		-0.0000000005		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-94871.54		3808399.72		-3808399.72		-94871.540000001		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-35470399.48		7089580.3		0		-28380819.18		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-392081.72		8406393.11		-11157407.62		-3143096.23		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		1584955.45		0		-1584955.45		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1688963.14		-38525.24		1650437.9		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12120		0		12120		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5567662.01		-5567662.01		-0.0000000009		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		143406.68		-175386.32		-31979.64		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-149110.88		2838037.51		-2728976.5		-40049.8700000006		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		21.46		0.00		0.00		21.46		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0		-25197.29		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		768296.4		-1902869.84		-1134573.44		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2020		-5916353.27		-5914333.27		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-79771		-79771		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		385006		-360877		24129		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-65491		-65491		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-2216715.6		8602205.83		-6385490.23		-0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		4793981.61		0		-4793981.61		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		35842.74		0.00		0.00		35842.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-20924.59		0		-5965.56		-26890.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		163852.2		0		-163852.2		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7256551.67		-7256551.67		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21064		-21064		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5037476		-5037476		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		138000		-138000		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12453091.67		-12453091.67		-0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-8523738.08		12037851.7		-3514113.62		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		11113154.35		909779.2		-12037851.7		-14918.1499999997		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-4793981.61		4793981.61		0		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4795996.03		-4795996.03		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42128		-42128		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5965.56		0		5965.56		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9166357.05		-9166357.05		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-551471.02		8322219.41		-7770748.39		0.0000000009		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129807.54		-129807.54		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2025		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21950		-21950		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8061089.24		15896367		0		23957456.24		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2026		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-16662871.21		0.00		0.00		-16662871.21		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2026		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15896367		-15896367		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2026		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7614 - Operating Transfers Out		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2026		478		BIR		478 - Resource Planning		BIR - Building Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		PW		PW		PW

		2026		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3626099.66		1813117		0		5439216.66		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-2117112.8		0.00		0.00		-2117112.8		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1813117		-1813117		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		EIR		478 - Resource Planning		EIR - Equipment Improvement and Replacement		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7818156.05		1262749.67		-3910565.48		5170340.24		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1552 - Prepaid Expenses		 -Sub not entered		12572366.44		0.00		0.00		12572366.44		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		1714585.4		0.00		0.00		1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		25197.29		0.00		0.00		25197.29		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-1714585.4		0.00		0.00		-1714585.4		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		16509946.57		0.00		0.00		16509946.57		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-16509946.57		0.00		0.00		-16509946.57		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1674 - Accumulated Amortization for Leased SBITA		 -Sub not entered		-41289.54		0.00		0.00		-41289.54		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1675 - Lease Right-To-Use Asset - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		853581.25		0.00		0.00		853581.25		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		129780		0		129780		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6908787.65		-4708347.02		2200440.63		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4708347.02		-7038567.65		-2330220.63		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-20289153.56		0.00		0.00		-20289153.56		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		40071.4400000013		0.00		0.00		40071.4400000013		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6407 - Minor Computer Hardware		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12616.88		-6308.44		6308.44		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1018		-1018		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6609 - Other Personnel Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		507176.01		0		507176.01		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6611 - Staff Training Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6861 - Conference/Lodging/Meals/Travel		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-6862 - Employee Mileage Reimbursement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7142 - Amortization Expense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7302 - Expenditure Transfers		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8054875.73		-6032738.37		2022137.36		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-668144.55		4666139.14		-4665121.14		-667126.55		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2008 - Contract Retentions Payable		 -Sub not entered		-65268.73		0.00		0.00		-65268.73		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2016 - Accrued Accounts Payable		 -Sub not entered		-111176		111176		0		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0		0.00		0.00		-0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-14.47		0.00		0.00		-14.47		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-21.46		0.00		0.00		-21.46		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		ERP		478 - Resource Planning		ERP - Enterprise Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		IT		IT		IT

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		32944981.46		326213		-402662.12		32868532.34		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1226 - Accrued Accounts Receivable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		365878.33		0.00		0.00		365878.33		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		16488780.77		0.00		0.00		16488780.77		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-12601363.75		0.00		0.00		-12601363.75		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000012		361853.25		-401903.12		-40049.8699999988		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Encumbrance		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1548084.2		-361853.25		1186230.95		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		-94871.5400000001		361853.25		-1548084.2		-1281102.49		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-28380819.18		0.00		0.00		-28380819.18		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-5870167.69		401903.12		-361853.25		-5830117.82		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7301 - Cost Plan Charges		 -Sub not entered		0.00		759		0		759		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		763756.37		-401903.12		361853.25		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-40049.8700000001		401903.12		-361853.25		-0.0000000001		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		21.46		0.00		0.00		21.46		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5750 - Other Services and Non-Taxable Sales		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-326213		-326213		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5870 - Miscellaneous Revenues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478		VRP		478 - Resource Planning		VRP - Vehicle Resource Planning		Revenue		R-5940 - Operating Transfers In		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		1263767.67		-1936394.72		-672627.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		35842.74		0.00		0.00		35842.74		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-26890.15		0.00		0.00		-26890.15		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5410793.34		-5410793.34		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Encumbrance		O-7565 - Right-To-Use Expenditure - SBITA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3012 - Assigned for Encumbrances		 -Sub not entered		0		5410793.34		-5410793.34		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000019		0.00		0.00		-0.0000000019		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-14918.1500000004		0.00		0.00		-14918.1500000004		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-6408 - Minor Computer Software		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1018		-1018		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-6613 - Other Professional & Special Services		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7303 - Reimbursement Clearing		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33.41		0		33.41		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Expenditure		O-7551 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4461894.06		-4461894.06		0		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		3199144.39		-2526517.34		672627.05		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Liability		B-2045 - Reimbursement Due To Other Funds		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-33.41		-33.41		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED		MIXED

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-4600 - Investment Income		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2026		478				478 - Resource Planning				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		MIXED		MIXED		NOT		NOT

		2021		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		127114.78		0		-50945.39		76169.39		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2021		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2021		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2684 - Due To Growers		 -Sub not entered		-127114.78		50945.39		0		-76169.39		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2022		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		76169.39		0		-76169.38		0.01		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2022		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		76169.38		-76169.38		0		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2022		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2022		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2684 - Due To Growers		 -Sub not entered		-76169.39		152338.76		-76169.38		-0.01		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2023		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.01		0		0.02		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2023		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2023		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2684 - Due To Growers		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0		-0.01		-0.02		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2024		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.02		0.00		0.00		0.02		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2024		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2024		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2684 - Due To Growers		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2025		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.02		0.00		0.00		0.02		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2025		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2025		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2684 - Due To Growers		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2026		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.02		0.00		0.00		0.02		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2026		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2026		501				501 - Produce Inspection Trust Fd				Liability		B-2684 - Due To Growers		 -Sub not entered		-0.02		0.00		0.00		-0.02		AG		AG		AG		AG

		2021		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		420331.53		549906.590000001		-500753.210000004		469484.909999997		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2021		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		7942		0.00		0.00		7942		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2021		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8.33		0.00		0.00		-8.33		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2021		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1440.53		461243.790000004		-461243.790000006		-1440.5300000018		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2021		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		24707.11		-24707.11		0		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2021		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-426141.29		937289.889999997		-986443.27		-475294.670000002		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2021		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		 -Sub not entered		-683.38		0.00		0.00		-683.38		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2022		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		469484.91		642146.57		-565932.31		545699.17		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2022		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		7942		0.00		0.00		7942		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2022		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8.33		4348.33		-4340		0		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2022		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1440.53		522286.390000002		-522286.390000002		-1440.53		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2022		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		28333.92		-28333.9200000001		-0.0000000001		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2022		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-475294.67		1059884.78		-1136107.37		-551517.26		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2022		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		 -Sub not entered		-683.38		0.00		0.00		-683.38		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2023		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		545699.17		517295.7		-477369.899999999		585624.970000001		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2023		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		7942		0		-7942		0		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2023		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		400		-400		0		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2023		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1440.53		455986.75		-455986.75		-1440.53		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2023		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		15096.72		-15096.72		0.0000000001		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2023		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-551517.26		925518.550000014		-958185.730000007		-584184.439999993		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2023		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2878 - Juvenile Hall Phone & Vending Commission		 -Sub not entered		-683.38		683.38		0		0		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2024		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		585624.97		674661.670000002		-614007.390000009		646279.249999993		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2024		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2024		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1440.53		525475.46		-525700.93		-1665.9999999999		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2024		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		81498.93		-81498.9300000001		-0		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2024		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-584184.44		1058209.39000001		-1118638.2		-644613.249999997		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2025		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		646279.25		708878.450000001		-677380.410000001		677777.29		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2025		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1370.64		-1370.64		0		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2025		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1666		657399.700000002		-657174.230000003		-1440.5300000008		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2025		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		15507.21		-15507.21		0		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2025		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-644613.25		1319047.43000001		-1350770.94		-676336.759999997		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2026		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		677777.290000001		86167.32		-113258		650686.610000001		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2026		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2026		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1440.53		110092.75		-110092.75		-1440.5299999999		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2026		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		2833.25		-4174.31		-1341.06		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2026		502				502 - Probation Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-676336.759999997		220517.5		-192085.76		-647905.019999997		PRO		PRO		PRO		PRO

		2021		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3681308		6775306.92		-5277476.55000004		5179138.36999996		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-685		-685		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		18864.36		-18864.36		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3380950.4		5258612.19000004		-6785389.2		-4907727.40999996		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2560 - Public Administration-Guardian Revolving		 -Sub not entered		-917.89		36865.45		-36878.12		-930.56		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-299439.71		67668.42		-38024.11		-269795.4		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5179138.37		4393264.95		-4982980.41		4589422.91		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-685		8293.2		-7608.2		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		26681.72		-26681.72		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4907727.41		4956298.69		-4366818.95		-4318247.67000001		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2560 - Public Administration-Guardian Revolving		 -Sub not entered		-930.56		0		-4.15		-934.71		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2022		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-269795.4		21892.43		-22337.56		-270240.53		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4589422.91		7018912.99		-5552772.01000002		6055563.88999998		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PG04 - PG revolving general account #7860		0.00		21251.48		0		21251.48		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		30037.02		-30037.02		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		58907.36		-58907.36		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4318247.67		5493864.65000001		-6989858.09		-5814241.10999999		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2560 - Public Administration-Guardian Revolving		 -Sub not entered		-934.71		940.85		-6.14		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2023		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-270240.53		37454.65		-29788.38		-262574.26		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6055563.89		1021976.26		-6724066.13		353474.019999998		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PG04 - PG revolving general account #7860		21251.48		16845268.06		-5769902.85		11096616.69		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		11228.64		-11228.64		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5910752.03		-5910752.03		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		385		-385		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5814241.11		18404336.01		-23777611.35		-11187516.45		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2024		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-262574.26		0.00		0.00		-262574.26		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		353474.02		13310.79		0		366784.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PG04 - PG revolving general account #7860		11096616.69		12376452.31		-6897270.73		16575798.27		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11187516.45		6897270.73		-12389763.1		-16680008.82		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2025		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-262574.26		0.00		0.00		-262574.26		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		366784.81		0.00		0.00		366784.81		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Asset		B-1045 - External Bank Account		b-PG04 - PG revolving general account #7860		16575798.27		3434357.64		-2436814.54		17573341.37		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-16680008.82		2436814.54		-3434357.64		-17677551.92		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2026		504				504 - Public Guardian-Conservator Fd				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-262574.26		0.00		0.00		-262574.26		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH		HEALTH

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		414239.41		252421.3		-235597.82		431062.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		4572.51		234874.24		-240487.74		-1040.9899999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		806.52		0.00		0.00		806.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-149.1		0.00		0.00		-149.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-224.89		0.00		0.00		-224.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-349.61		0.00		0.00		-349.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-67.75		0.00		0.00		-67.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.6		0.00		0.00		-0.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.37		0.00		0.00		-97.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-31.15		34.88		-80.7		-76.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-10.4		0.00		0.00		-10.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-88.46		0.00		0.00		-88.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		96.46		0.00		0.00		96.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		871.57		75.76		-40.88		906.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		159293.49		18691.2		0		177984.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-RENT - 1099 Box 1 Rents		6412.35		2074.42		-1037.21		7449.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-SVCS - 1099 Box 7 Services		429892.93		70583.18		-36384.01		464092.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-841866.8		384626.120000001		-409460.320000001		-866701		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-173299.11		0		-40292.42		-213591.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		431062.89		351781.97		-253305.34		529539.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1040.99		257745.579999999		-253917.289999999		2787.2999999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		806.52		0.00		0.00		806.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-149.1		0.00		0.00		-149.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-224.89		0.00		0.00		-224.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-349.61		0.00		0.00		-349.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-67.75		0.00		0.00		-67.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.6		0.00		0.00		-0.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.37		0.00		0.00		-97.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-76.97		16.71		-22.48		-82.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-10.4		0.00		0.00		-10.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-88.46		0.00		0.00		-88.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		96.46		0.00		0.00		96.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		906.45		11.54		-5.77		912.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		177984.69		14018.4		-20		191983.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-RENT - 1099 Box 1 Rents		7449.56		600		-300		7749.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-SVCS - 1099 Box 7 Services		464092.1		77274.28		-40097.32		501269.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-866701		415301.7		-429277.649999999		-880676.949999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-213591.53		0		-139804.33		-353395.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		529539.52		399999.77		-256014.77		673524.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		2787.3		264269.490000001		-276167.900000001		-9111.1100000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		806.52		0.00		0.00		806.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-149.1		0.00		0.00		-149.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-224.89		0.00		0.00		-224.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-349.61		0.00		0.00		-349.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-67.75		0.00		0.00		-67.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.6		0.00		0.00		-0.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.37		0.00		0.00		-97.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-82.74		0.00		0.00		-82.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-10.4		0.00		0.00		-10.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-88.46		0.00		0.00		-88.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		96.46		0.00		0.00		96.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		912.22		0.00		0.00		912.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		191983.09		18408.16		-139.2		210252.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-RENT - 1099 Box 1 Rents		7749.56		0.00		0.00		7749.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-SVCS - 1099 Box 7 Services		501269.06		98871.26		-45496.4		554643.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-880676.95		414903.25		-454411.64		-920185.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-353395.86		0		-164222.02		-517617.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		673524.52		262291.3		-250486.3		685329.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-9111.11		247994.39		-233959.24		4924.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		806.52		0.00		0.00		806.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-149.1		0.00		0.00		-149.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-224.89		0.00		0.00		-224.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-349.61		0.00		0.00		-349.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-67.75		0.00		0.00		-67.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.6		0.00		0.00		-0.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.37		0.00		0.00		-97.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-82.74		0.00		0.00		-82.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-10.4		0.00		0.00		-10.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-88.46		0.00		0.00		-88.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		96.46		0.00		0.00		96.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		912.22		0.00		0.00		912.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		210252.05		18277.8		-13111.58		215418.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-RENT - 1099 Box 1 Rents		7749.56		0.00		0.00		7749.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-SVCS - 1099 Box 7 Services		554643.92		104907.76		-56393.11		603158.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-920185.34		361259.98		-440780.999999999		-999706.359999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-517617.88		0.00		0.00		-517617.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		685329.52		311770.51		-259581.86		737518.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		4924.04		261261.7		-266825.15		-639.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		176.96		-176.96		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		806.52		0.00		0.00		806.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-149.1		0.00		0.00		-149.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-224.89		0.00		0.00		-224.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-349.61		0.00		0.00		-349.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-67.75		0.00		0.00		-67.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.6		0.00		0.00		-0.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.37		0.00		0.00		-97.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-82.74		0.00		0.00		-82.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-10.4		0.00		0.00		-10.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-88.46		0.00		0.00		-88.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		96.46		0.00		0.00		96.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		912.22		0.00		0.00		912.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		215418.27		17301.08		-167.5		232551.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-RENT - 1099 Box 1 Rents		7749.56		0.00		0.00		7749.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-SVCS - 1099 Box 7 Services		603158.57		102919.44		-49329.36		656748.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-999706.36		406009.53		-516798.9		-1110495.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-517617.88		0		-6559.49		-524177.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		737518.169999999		74963.25		-75835.65		736645.769999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-639.41		75150.84		-65935.72		8575.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0000 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - Prepayments		806.52		0.00		0.00		806.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0725 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.25%		-149.1		0.00		0.00		-149.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0750 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.50%		-224.89		0.00		0.00		-224.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0775 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 7.75%		-349.61		0.00		0.00		-349.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0800 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.00%		-67.75		0.00		0.00		-67.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-0.6		0.00		0.00		-0.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		-97.37		0.00		0.00		-97.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-82.74		0.00		0.00		-82.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8375 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.375%		-10.4		0.00		0.00		-10.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-8625 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.625%		-88.46		0.00		0.00		-88.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-9125 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.125%		96.46		0.00		0.00		96.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		912.22		0.00		0.00		912.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		232551.85		7480.32		0		240032.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-RENT - 1099 Box 1 Rents		7749.56		0.00		0.00		7749.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-SVCS - 1099 Box 7 Services		656748.65		31877.84		-18069.28		670557.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-1110495.73		102413.21		-132044.81		-1140127.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		506				506 - Law Library Trust Fund				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-524177.37		0.00		0.00		-524177.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		508				508 - Landfill Trust				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		40375.79		421.35		-40797.14		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		508				508 - Landfill Trust				Liability		B-2692 - San Antonio So. Landfill		 -Sub not entered		-40375.79		40797.14		-421.35		0		PW		PW		PW		PW

		2021		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20809.99		1732038.78		-1738991.48		13857.2899999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2291520.34		-2291520.34		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20809.99		3477982.96		-3471030.26		-13857.2900000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13857.29		1682269.21		-1683876.72		12249.7799999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1683876.72		-1683876.72		-0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13857.29		2262695.72		-2261088.21		-12249.7800000003		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12249.78		1143647.77		-1142407.15		13490.3999999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1142407.15		-1142407.15		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12249.78		2284814.3		-2286054.92		-13490.3999999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13490.4		1131980.9		-1132930.78		12540.5200000003		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1132930.78		-1132930.78		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13490.4		2265861.56		-2264911.68		-12540.5199999996		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12540.52		1129446.14		-1125123.21		16863.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1125123.21		-1125123.21		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12540.52		2250246.42		-2254569.35		-16863.4499999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16863.45		3515.48		0		20378.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		510				510 - East Garrison Community Facilities District 2006-1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-16863.4500000001		0		-3515.48		-20378.9300000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2952226.25		-1314901.62		1637324.63		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-142.04		1315027.61		-1329084.72		-14199.1500000001		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		142.04		2643986.34		-4267253.86		-1623125.48		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1637324.63		756		-43746.34		1594334.29		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-14199.15		43909.55		-31193.9		-1483.5		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1623125.48		74940.24		-44665.55		-1592850.79		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1594334.29		26.8		-1957.84		1592403.25		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1483.5		1957.84		-474.34		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1592850.79		2432.18		-1984.64		-1592403.25		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1592403.25		0.00		0.00		1592403.25		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1592403.25		0.00		0.00		-1592403.25		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1592403.25		0		-69.51		1592333.74		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		69.51		-69.51		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1592403.25		139.02		-69.51		-1592333.74		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1592333.74		0.00		0.00		1592333.74		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		511				511 - FORA Dissolution				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1592333.74		0.00		0.00		-1592333.74		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10400000		-10400000		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1302 - Due From Special Districts - Board Of Supervisors		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10400000		-10400000		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11000000		-11000000		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1302 - Due From Special Districts - Board Of Supervisors		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11000000		-11000000		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9900000		-9900000		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1302 - Due From Special Districts - Board Of Supervisors		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9900000		-9900000		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10900000		-10900000		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1302 - Due From Special Districts - Board Of Supervisors		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10900000		-10900000		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9800000		-9800000		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1302 - Due From Special Districts - Board Of Supervisors		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9800000		-9800000		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4800000		-4800000		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		521				521 - Tax Anticipation Advances Fund				Asset		B-1302 - Due From Special Districts - Board Of Supervisors		 -Sub not entered		0		4800000		0		4800000		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6207515.65		1029640728.33		-1029860972.55		5987271.42999768		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1201 - Taxes Receivable - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		15107380.67		842947123.589999		-845949088.6		12105415.6599998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1202 - Taxes Receivable - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		1197214.58		35601506.78		-34380579.6799999		2418141.68000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1203 - Taxes Receivable - Current Supplement		 -Sub not entered		5445437.98		21188577.28		-21438348.44		5195666.82000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		5194513.74		20780473.96		-19067134.8		6907852.89999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1205 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		7621693.13		1073962.27		-877227.26		7818428.14		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		1630.76		0.00		0.00		1630.76		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2780.88		3073.32		-3073.32		-2780.88		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-185269.55		146291179.85		-146129256.12		-23345.8200002313		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		330105.73		-330105.73		-0.0000000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		b-CASH - Cash - Tax Collector		-13053.99		6756167.13		-6749858.26		-6745.120000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-1556549.33		1924241.2		-1630366.33		-1262674.46		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-13019405.54		844879370.929999		-843027559.620001		-11167594.230002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-1126881.02		35793498.27		-36991446.21		-2324828.95999996		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2203 - Unapportioned Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		-4859550.66		24690673.46		-24524152.67		-4693029.86999996		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2204 - Unapportioned Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		-5110347.39		19205900.31		-20824340.68		-6728787.76		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2205 - Unapportioned Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-7623610.82		813537.79		-1070162		-7880235.03		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2210 - San Benito County Collections		 -Sub not entered		-1211923.64		0		-111657.81		-1323581.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2215 - Unapportioned Tax Deeded Land Sales		 -Sub not entered		-1171981.25		1857155.22		-938774.56		-253600.59		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2220 - State Highway Rental In-Lieu		 -Sub not entered		-803044.83		14729.19		0		-788315.64		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2222 - Trailer Coach In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-114561.74		0.00		0.00		-114561.74		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2223 - VLF Property Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		-33488061.5		95997046		-95997046		-33488061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2224 - Sales & Use Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		33438061.5		0.00		0.00		33438061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2228 - H.O.P.T.R.		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3304574.57		-3304574.57		0.0000000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2231 - Housing Authority In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-10079.43		0.00		0.00		-10079.43		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-93696.98		15126380.31		-15082613.62		-49930.2900000066		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-7460.34		1447115.56		-1443606.41		-3951.1900000004		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-11555.39		4731055.73		-4725841.98		-6341.6400000006		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-16399.39		7972259.19		-7999524.66		-43664.8599999985		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-14416.01		4262342.11		-4342780.03		-94853.9299999978		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-50616.55		15697766.71		-15676174.7		-29024.5399999991		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-126504.67		27078329.88		-27019250.92		-67425.7100000009		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-85023.12		16489709.52		-16450103.95		-45417.5499999989		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-281852.7		72489261.61		-72343360.63		-135951.720000044		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-2906.76		641752.06		-640846.97		-2001.6699999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-44061.29		19190756.16		-19171327.76		-24632.8900000043		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-10850.09		10399791.6		-10395231.45		-6289.9399999995		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2413 - Due to Aromas Water District		 -Sub not entered		-4016.96		385205.59		-381448.84		-260.2099999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2416 - Due to Cachagua Fire Prot District		 -Sub not entered		-1132.05		109440.14		-108742.62		-434.53		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2417 - Due to Marina Co Water District		 -Sub not entered		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2418 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Airport		 -Sub not entered		-1918.93		271741.79		-270795.63		-972.7699999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2419 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-72402.71		11406346.43		-11367453.71		-33509.9900000021		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2420 - Due to Monterey Regional Park District		 -Sub not entered		-76142.59		11985125.06		-11950397.33		-41414.8599999994		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2421 - Due to Moss Landing Harbor District		 -Sub not entered		-4527.3		702126.29		-700032.44		-2433.4500000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2422 - Due to Castroville Water District		 -Sub not entered		-10349.07		1893915.08		-1889545.93		-5979.9200000004		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2423 - Due to Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery		 -Sub not entered		-2363.96		351003.55		-349880.29		-1240.7		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2424 - Due to Pajaro Valley Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-591.25		127345.32		-127260.03		-505.96		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2425 - Due to Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-64654.62		9871157.98		-9840863.07		-34359.709999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2428 - Due to San Lucas County Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		175283.7		-175283.7		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2429 - Due to Soledad Community Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-5967.03		724368.99		-720939.71		-2537.7499999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2430 - Due to Santa Lucia Community Services		 -Sub not entered		-65808.16		12022965.12		-12034751.39		-77594.4300000016		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2432 - Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency		 -Sub not entered		-4110.35		2554755.12		-2553154.35		-2509.5800000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2455 - MCOE - Santa Cruz County		 -Sub not entered		-5714		882120.86		-879429		-3022.1399999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2456 - MCOE - San Luis Obispo County		 -Sub not entered		-1765.2		58611.57		-57083.22		-236.85		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2457 - MCOE - Fresno County		 -Sub not entered		-16.67		2571.26		-2563.38		-8.79		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2462 - Santa Cruz County - Equal Aid Offset Tax		 -Sub not entered		-3508.43		541625.43		-539972.57		-1855.5700000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2464 - Santa Cruz County - Pajaro Valley Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-56777.84		10734664.2		-10709680.24		-31793.879999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2465 - Santa Cruz County - Cabrillo Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-18580.24		3035134.55		-3029535.66		-12981.350000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2471 - San Luis Obispo County - Pleasant Valley Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-2037.22		378260.2		-377133.15		-910.17		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2472 - San Luis Obispo County - San Miguel Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-482.14		108638.47		-108331.53		-175.2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2474 - San Luis Obispo County - Paso Robles Joint Union High School		 -Sub not entered		-3363.08		571879.64		-570013.84		-1497.28		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2475 - San Luis Obispo County - Shandon Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-44951.38		1421862.5		-1381583.07		-4671.9499999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2476 - San Luis Obispo County - San Luis Obispo Community College		 -Sub not entered		-16505.3		776440.14		-764394.21		-4459.3700000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2481 - Fresno County - Coalinga Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-401.36		105769.46		-105547.75		-179.65		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2482 - Fresno County - West Hills Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-140.62		32693.77		-32627.26		-74.11		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2483 - San Benito - Bitterwater-Tully		 -Sub not entered		-223.08		40990.13		-40863.6		-96.55		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2484 - San Benito - Aromas/San Juan Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-28457.56		5543661.44		-5533642.81		-18438.9299999988		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2485 - Coalinga-Huron Library		 -Sub not entered		0.00		711.2		-711.2		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2527 - Due to Western Riverside Council of Governments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		739954.72		-739954.72		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2528 - Due to CA Statewide Communities Development Authority		 -Sub not entered		-12526.21		1239920.1		-1227393.89		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2529 - Due to Ygrene GSFA Energy Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		162529.16		-162529.16		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		-20		0.00		0.00		-20		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2561 - Bankruptcy		 -Sub not entered		-156407.61		90277.34		-33112.56		-99242.83		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2562 - Refundable Taxes		 -Sub not entered		48660.24		12157362.67		-12197373.19		8649.7199999914		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BOND - Bond Lien		0.00		5281.28		-5281.28		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BULK - Bulk Transfer		-18239		18296		-21080		-21023		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-EMOB - Mobile Homes		-18487		28246.77		-32361.3		-22601.53		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-INTR - County/State Intercept		-1692.08		3305.95		-1613.87		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-SUBD - Subdivisions		-516546		551064		-869675		-835157		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-CALT - CalTRECs Intercept Fee		-52.5		2597.5		-2597.5		-52.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-FTBI - Franchise Tax Board Intercept Fee		-265		0		-20		-285		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-4PAY - Four Pays		-816349.13		463847.97		-196668.37		-549169.53		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-5PAY - Redemption Installments		-789658.72		647155.93		-959028.28		-1101531.07		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-PPAY - Unsecured Installments		-392510.98		181922.94		-179583.99		-390172.03		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5987271.43		1085787083.96		-1083982110.51		7792244.87999988		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1201 - Taxes Receivable - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		12105415.66		884118162.74		-884232901.4		11990676.9999995		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1202 - Taxes Receivable - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		2418141.68		39185665.52		-39183693.61		2420113.59000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1203 - Taxes Receivable - Current Supplement		 -Sub not entered		5195666.82		29152308.8		-26786176.92		7561798.7		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		6907852.9		19896119.87		-20440329.18		6363643.58999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1205 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		7818428.14		1486144.55		-512187.44		8792385.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		1630.76		0.00		0.00		1630.76		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2780.88		29809.02		-27028.14		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-23345.82		152292792.62		-152274635.69		-5188.8899999857		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		558521.85		-558521.85		0.0000000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		b-CASH - Cash - Tax Collector		-6745.12		7173166.16		-7189439.5		-23018.46		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-1262674.46		962919.67		-835739.01		-1135493.8		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-11167594.23		884145186.239999		-884246194.600001		-11268602.5900013		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-2324828.96		40069540.8300001		-39974330.2600001		-2229618.38999996		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2203 - Unapportioned Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		-4693029.87		28305526.2999999		-30608127.5		-6995631.07000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2204 - Unapportioned Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		-6728787.76		20072782.41		-19715491.24		-6371496.59		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2205 - Unapportioned Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-7880235.03		515308.43		-1473139.06		-8838065.66		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2210 - San Benito County Collections		 -Sub not entered		-1323581.45		1390868.13		-67286.68		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2215 - Unapportioned Tax Deeded Land Sales		 -Sub not entered		-253600.59		361323.6		-2695433.18		-2587710.17		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2220 - State Highway Rental In-Lieu		 -Sub not entered		-788315.64		14929		-6810.72		-780197.36		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2222 - Trailer Coach In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-114561.74		0.00		0.00		-114561.74		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2223 - VLF Property Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		-33488061.5		99952284		-99952284		-33488061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2224 - Sales & Use Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		33438061.5		0.00		0.00		33438061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2228 - H.O.P.T.R.		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3336824.46		-3336824.47		-0.0099999993		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2231 - Housing Authority In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-10079.43		0.00		0.00		-10079.43		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-49930.29		15904460.68		-15916578.46		-62048.0700000022		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-3951.19		1497472.66		-1498355.96		-4834.4899999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-6341.64		5084907.72		-5085174.21		-6608.1300000008		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-43664.86		8627921.56		-8594613.67		-10356.9700000007		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-94853.93		4610575.76		-4525579.34		-9857.5099999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-29024.54		17620384.16		-17622217.14		-30857.5199999958		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-67425.71		27953717.08		-27967796.75		-81505.3800000027		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-45417.55		17295519.56		-17306249.52		-56147.5100000016		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-135951.72		75124825.04		-75160854.72		-171981.400000006		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-2001.67		697364.78		-697637.39		-2274.2800000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-24632.89		19790284		-19795212.38		-29561.2699999958		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-6289.94		10785687.52		-10786411.11		-7013.5299999937		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2413 - Due to Aromas Water District		 -Sub not entered		-260.21		380688.84		-380746.73		-318.1		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2416 - Due to Cachagua Fire Prot District		 -Sub not entered		-434.53		108394.74		-108539.28		-579.07		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2417 - Due to Marina Co Water District		 -Sub not entered		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2418 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Airport		 -Sub not entered		-972.77		272054.46		-272232.91		-1151.22		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2419 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-33509.99		11555303.88		-11561383.27		-39589.379999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2420 - Due to Monterey Regional Park District		 -Sub not entered		-41414.86		12372722.54		-12380455.73		-49148.0499999989		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2421 - Due to Moss Landing Harbor District		 -Sub not entered		-2433.45		1052816.26		-1053409.66		-3026.8499999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2422 - Due to Castroville Water District		 -Sub not entered		-5979.92		2586410.8		-2588852.53		-8421.6500000008		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2423 - Due to Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery		 -Sub not entered		-1240.7		367725.54		-368020.75		-1535.91		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2424 - Due to Pajaro Valley Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-505.96		126793.62		-126754.58		-466.92		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2425 - Due to Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-34359.71		10417572.02		-10425920.06		-42707.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2428 - Due to San Lucas County Water		 -Sub not entered		0.00		134644.96		-134944.21		-299.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2429 - Due to Soledad Community Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-2537.75		740526.92		-741656.82		-3667.65		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2430 - Due to Santa Lucia Community Services		 -Sub not entered		-77594.43		13726461.1		-13692345.91		-43479.2400000021		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2432 - Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency		 -Sub not entered		-2509.58		2746027.94		-2745602.17		-2083.8100000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2455 - MCOE - Santa Cruz County		 -Sub not entered		-3022.14		920515.7		-921244.95		-3751.3900000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2456 - MCOE - San Luis Obispo County		 -Sub not entered		-236.85		54143.54		-54127.49		-220.8		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2457 - MCOE - Fresno County		 -Sub not entered		-8.79		3106.4		-3110.19		-12.58		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2462 - Santa Cruz County - Equal Aid Offset Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1855.57		565199.46		-565647.23		-2303.3400000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2464 - Santa Cruz County - Pajaro Valley Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-31793.88		11275865.54		-11276760.55		-32688.8900000025		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2465 - Santa Cruz County - Cabrillo Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-12981.35		3154917.56		-3154840.12		-12903.9100000006		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2471 - San Luis Obispo County - Pleasant Valley Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-910.17		389118.08		-389369.6		-1161.69		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2472 - San Luis Obispo County - San Miguel Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-175.2		118163.02		-118206.11		-218.29		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2474 - San Luis Obispo County - Paso Robles Joint Union High School		 -Sub not entered		-1497.28		607072.38		-607553.04		-1977.9400000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2475 - San Luis Obispo County - Shandon Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-4671.95		1268840.95		-1267588.46		-3419.4599999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2476 - San Luis Obispo County - San Luis Obispo Community College		 -Sub not entered		-4459.37		760494.82		-759227.01		-3191.5599999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2481 - Fresno County - Coalinga Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-179.65		116081.2		-116175.41		-273.86		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2482 - Fresno County - West Hills Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-74.11		34798.7		-34832.82		-108.23		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2483 - San Benito - Bitterwater-Tully		 -Sub not entered		-96.55		40779.7		-40802.24		-119.09		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2484 - San Benito - Aromas/San Juan Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-18438.93		5790998.32		-5793456.42		-20897.0299999993		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2485 - Coalinga-Huron Library		 -Sub not entered		0.00		689.48		-707.63		-18.15		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2527 - Due to Western Riverside Council of Governments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		583882.6		-583882.6		0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2528 - Due to CA Statewide Communities Development Authority		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1112259.16		-1115293.11		-3033.9499999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2529 - Due to Ygrene GSFA Energy Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		182519.04		-182519.04		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		-20		0.00		0.00		-20		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2561 - Bankruptcy		 -Sub not entered		-99242.83		65370.92		-27919.88		-61791.79		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2562 - Refundable Taxes		 -Sub not entered		8649.72		10515722.44		-10533346.14		-8973.9800000042		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BOND - Bond Lien		0.00		10865.08		-10865.08		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BULK - Bulk Transfer		-21023		21587		-27958		-27394		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-EMOB - Mobile Homes		-22601.53		32585.53		-31248		-21264		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-INTR - County/State Intercept		0.00		65891.01		-65891.01		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-SUBD - Subdivisions		-835157		935187.62		-817279.01		-717248.39		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-CALT - CalTRECs Intercept Fee		-52.5		6599.5		-5750		797		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-FTBI - Franchise Tax Board Intercept Fee		-285		760.02		-934.52		-459.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-4PAY - Four Pays		-549169.53		26062.52		-534367.92		-1057474.93		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-5PAY - Redemption Installments		-1101531.07		1255232.06		-1584651.33		-1430950.34		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-PPAY - Unsecured Installments		-390172.03		157872.5		-199929.02		-432228.55		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7792244.88		1171409903.19		-1170936171.10001		8265976.96999288		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1201 - Taxes Receivable - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		11990677		955293163.809999		-953468658.640001		13815182.1699982		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1202 - Taxes Receivable - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		2420113.59		43913287.65		-44618596.88		1714804.36000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1203 - Taxes Receivable - Current Supplement		 -Sub not entered		7561798.7		33886193.98		-32732530.18		8715462.50000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		6363643.59		19973975.34		-21879162.06		4458456.87		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1205 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		8792385.25		1448664.4		-803603.529999999		9437446.12		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		1630.76		0		-1630.76		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		21197.6		-21197.6		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-5188.89		164173596.8		-164211132.66		-42724.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		333467		-333467		-0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		b-CASH - Cash - Tax Collector		-23018.46		7906627.08		-7919656.51		-36047.8899999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-1135493.8		2381816.53		-1888585.87		-642263.14		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-11268602.59		954132381.230001		-956030863.840001		-13167085.1999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-2229618.39		46556121.12		-46015847.51		-1689344.78000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2203 - Unapportioned Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		-6995631.07		35520463.78		-36864549.63		-8339716.91999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2204 - Unapportioned Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		-6371496.59		22385007.19		-20977360.24		-4963849.64000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2205 - Unapportioned Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-8838065.66		817674.46		-1421839.4		-9442230.6		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2215 - Unapportioned Tax Deeded Land Sales		 -Sub not entered		-2587710.17		30737		-8856.54		-2565829.71		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2220 - State Highway Rental In-Lieu		 -Sub not entered		-780197.36		14819.35		-5982		-771360.01		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2222 - Trailer Coach In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-114561.74		0.00		0.00		-114561.74		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2223 - VLF Property Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		-33488061.5		107899499		-107899499		-33488061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2224 - Sales & Use Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		33438061.5		0.00		0.00		33438061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2228 - H.O.P.T.R.		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		3298804.99		-3298804.99		-0.0100000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2231 - Housing Authority In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-10079.43		0.00		0.00		-10079.43		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-62048.07		17067942.19		-17091472.37		-85578.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-4834.49		1560074.89		-1561848.24		-6607.8399999994		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-6608.13		5396451.54		-5442031.03		-52187.6199999992		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-10356.97		9174009.2		-9181362.12		-17709.8899999987		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-9857.51		4919963.76		-4924163.09		-14056.8399999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-30857.52		19851021.25		-19868572.85		-48409.120000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-81505.38		30013475.89		-30056610.25		-124639.739999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-56147.51		18766356.79		-18788915.51		-78706.2300000004		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-171981.4		78649921.57		-78721380.06		-243439.89000006		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-2274.28		597319.81		-598196.87		-3151.34		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-29561.27		21220260.72		-21235785.64		-45086.1900000162		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-7013.53		11822049.64		-11828113.23		-13077.120000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2397 - Due to Gonzales EIFD No. 1		 -Sub not entered		0.00		252309.32		-252318.09		-8.77		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2413 - Due to Aromas Water District		 -Sub not entered		-318.1		350358.52		-352527.23		-2486.8099999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2416 - Due to Cachagua Fire Prot District		 -Sub not entered		-579.07		108196.18		-107900.29		-283.18		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2417 - Due to Marina Co Water District		 -Sub not entered		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2418 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Airport		 -Sub not entered		-1151.22		271654.54		-272008.52		-1505.2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2419 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-39589.38		11885474.81		-11897291.53		-51406.1000000034		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2420 - Due to Monterey Regional Park District		 -Sub not entered		-49148.05		13253454.68		-13271429.58		-67122.950000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2421 - Due to Moss Landing Harbor District		 -Sub not entered		-3026.85		809550.84		-811816.45		-5292.4600000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2422 - Due to Castroville Water District		 -Sub not entered		-8421.65		2955390.56		-2996948.3		-49979.3900000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2423 - Due to Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery		 -Sub not entered		-1535.91		389542.27		-390933.6		-2927.24		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2424 - Due to Pajaro Valley Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-466.92		134706.94		-134767.07		-527.05		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2425 - Due to Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-42707.75		11161610.78		-11190038.39		-71135.3600000031		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2428 - Due to San Lucas County Water		 -Sub not entered		-299.25		133269		-133269		-299.2500000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2429 - Due to Soledad Community Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-3667.65		817015.42		-817429.12		-4081.3500000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2430 - Due to Santa Lucia Community Services		 -Sub not entered		-43479.24		13717096.1		-13733315.78		-59698.9199999981		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2432 - Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency		 -Sub not entered		-2083.81		2731217.7		-2733895.64		-4761.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2433 - Due to Pajaro Regional Flood Management Agency		 -Sub not entered		0.00		447973.42		-453186.72		-5213.3		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2455 - MCOE - Santa Cruz County		 -Sub not entered		-3751.39		979226.99		-982233.28		-6757.6800000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2456 - MCOE - San Luis Obispo County		 -Sub not entered		-220.8		56480.36		-56540.35		-280.79		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2457 - MCOE - Fresno County		 -Sub not entered		-12.58		3166.62		-3169.9		-15.86		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2462 - Santa Cruz County - Equal Aid Offset Tax		 -Sub not entered		-2303.34		601243.81		-603089.47		-4148.9999999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2464 - Santa Cruz County - Pajaro Valley Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-32688.89		11778233.34		-11791010.07		-45465.6199999992		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2465 - Santa Cruz County - Cabrillo Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-12903.91		3353181.23		-3357761.68		-17484.3599999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2471 - San Luis Obispo County - Pleasant Valley Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-1161.69		430800.26		-431177.81		-1539.2400000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2472 - San Luis Obispo County - San Miguel Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-218.29		126569.94		-126690.74		-339.09		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2474 - San Luis Obispo County - Paso Robles Joint Union High School		 -Sub not entered		-1977.94		656744.84		-657123.86		-2356.9599999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2475 - San Luis Obispo County - Shandon Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-3419.46		1310811.09		-1268314.24		39077.3899999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2476 - San Luis Obispo County - San Luis Obispo Community College		 -Sub not entered		-3191.56		790770.54		-782986.16		4592.8200000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2481 - Fresno County - Coalinga Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-273.86		116199.8		-116105.96		-180.02		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2482 - Fresno County - West Hills Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-108.23		34266.47		-34239.75		-81.51		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2483 - San Benito - Bitterwater-Tully		 -Sub not entered		-119.09		40790.67		-40820.59		-149.01		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2484 - San Benito - Aromas/San Juan Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-20897.03		5950705.03		-5953435.98		-23627.9800000004		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2485 - Coalinga-Huron Library		 -Sub not entered		-18.15		735.64		-717.49		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2527 - Due to Western Riverside Council of Governments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		461791.2		-461791.2		0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2528 - Due to CA Statewide Communities Development Authority		 -Sub not entered		-3033.95		986019.78		-987739.01		-4753.1800000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2529 - Due to Ygrene GSFA Energy Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		170967.08		-170967.08		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2531 - Due to WRCOG Greenworks Commerical PACE		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229634.44		-229634.44		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		-20		0.00		0.00		-20		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2561 - Bankruptcy		 -Sub not entered		-61791.79		127500.66		-73170.81		-7461.94		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2562 - Refundable Taxes		 -Sub not entered		-8973.98		9068748.77000001		-9028417.18		31357.6100000069		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BOND - Bond Lien		0.00		27673.26		-27673.26		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BULK - Bulk Transfer		-27394		36917		-22319.56		-12796.56		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-EMOB - Mobile Homes		-21264		44122.42		-52462.42		-29604		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-INTR - County/State Intercept		0.00		103612.72		-103612.72		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-SUBD - Subdivisions		-717248.39		874103.55		-766647.66		-609792.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-CALT - CalTRECs Intercept Fee		797		17822		-18622		-3		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-FTBI - Franchise Tax Board Intercept Fee		-459.5		913.29		-1211.58		-757.79		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-4PAY - Four Pays		-1057474.93		587921.17		-408086.05		-877639.81		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-5PAY - Redemption Installments		-1430950.34		896137.37		-884323.88		-1419136.85		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-PPAY - Unsecured Installments		-432228.55		10311.74		-101574.22		-523491.03		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8265976.97		1237818020.46		-1241808769.07		4275228.36000371		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1201 - Taxes Receivable - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		13815182.17		1010469723.11		-1008572770.95		15712134.3300031		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1202 - Taxes Receivable - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		1714804.36		50170189.78		-50420063.34		1464930.79999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1203 - Taxes Receivable - Current Supplement		 -Sub not entered		8715462.5		26205110.23		-27601610.4		7318962.33000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		4458456.87		23029788.55		-23837135.08		3651110.33999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1205 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		9437446.12		2581000.99		-1828035.7		10190411.41		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		8483.01		-8483.01		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-42724.75		180193919.3		-180154060.56		-2866.0099998712		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		503473.13		-503473.13		0.0000000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		b-CASH - Cash - Tax Collector		-36047.89		9466603.81		-9437252.23		-6696.3100000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-642263.14		1680776.65		-1371230.16		-332716.65		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-13167085.2		1014112969.48		-1015535292.52		-14589408.2400002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-1689344.78		52721413.2799999		-52464668.67		-1432600.17000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2203 - Unapportioned Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		-8339716.92		31129174.83		-29552531.98		-6763074.07000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2204 - Unapportioned Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4963849.64		24502315.03		-22714367.09		-3175901.70000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2205 - Unapportioned Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-9442230.6		1472198.08		-2229531.2		-10199563.72		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2215 - Unapportioned Tax Deeded Land Sales		 -Sub not entered		-2565829.71		1837089.62		-1306115.68		-2034855.77		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2220 - State Highway Rental In-Lieu		 -Sub not entered		-771360.01		15406.74		-6496.4		-762449.67		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2222 - Trailer Coach In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-114561.74		0.00		0.00		-114561.74		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2223 - VLF Property Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		-33488061.5		114572706		-114572706		-33488061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2224 - Sales & Use Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		33438061.5		0.00		0.00		33438061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2228 - H.O.P.T.R.		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		3317255.39		-3317255.39		-0.0099999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2231 - Housing Authority In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-10079.43		0.00		0.00		-10079.43		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-85578.25		18261439.22		-18224776.02		-48915.049999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-6607.84		1658835.7		-1655996.76		-3768.8999999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-52187.62		5633982.36		-5599694.38		-17899.6400000006		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-17709.89		10001889.88		-9994667.37		-10487.3800000027		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-14056.84		5546512.61		-5541834.08		-9378.3099999996		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-48409.12		21674201.66		-21661528.06		-35735.5200000033		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-124639.74		31371509.52		-31317112.23		-70242.450000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-78706.23		20109316.94		-20076396.82		-45786.1099999882		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-243439.89		82345737.61		-82270943.12		-168645.400000006		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-3151.34		814382.07		-813632.3		-2401.5700000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-45086.19		22892254.9		-22880848.81		-33680.1000000052		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-13077.12		12564033.14		-12562617.99		-11661.9699999988		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2397 - Due to Gonzales EIFD No. 1		 -Sub not entered		-8.77		350472.68		-350476.52		-12.61		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2413 - Due to Aromas Water District		 -Sub not entered		-2486.81		375288.35		-373094.03		-292.49		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2416 - Due to Cachagua Fire Prot District		 -Sub not entered		-283.18		106047.76		-106192.98		-428.4		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2417 - Due to Marina Co Water District		 -Sub not entered		-0.06		0.06		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2418 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Airport		 -Sub not entered		-1505.2		273070.94		-272352.14		-786.4		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2419 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-51406.1		12305784.86		-12283398.33		-29019.5699999984		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2420 - Due to Monterey Regional Park District		 -Sub not entered		-67122.95		14030553.31		-14005260.76		-41830.4000000022		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2421 - Due to Moss Landing Harbor District		 -Sub not entered		-5292.46		865038.58		-862166.77		-2420.6499999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2422 - Due to Castroville Water District		 -Sub not entered		-49979.39		3672903.77		-3632140.39		-9216.0100000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2423 - Due to Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery		 -Sub not entered		-2927.24		408269.88		-406498.13		-1155.4900000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2424 - Due to Pajaro Valley Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-527.05		135128.04		-135203.94		-602.95		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2425 - Due to Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-71135.36		11854051.72		-11816141.42		-33225.0600000042		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2428 - Due to San Lucas County Water		 -Sub not entered		-299.25		132865.02		-139825.58		-7259.81		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2429 - Due to Soledad Community Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-4081.35		853102.51		-851372.66		-2351.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2430 - Due to Santa Lucia Community Services		 -Sub not entered		-59698.92		14451461.96		-14464823.92		-73060.879999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2432 - Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency		 -Sub not entered		-4761.75		6476452.4		-6477794.72		-6104.0700000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2433 - Due to Pajaro Regional Flood Management Agency		 -Sub not entered		-5213.3		488015.59		-488887.61		-6085.3200000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2455 - MCOE - Santa Cruz County		 -Sub not entered		-6757.68		1023323.22		-1019049.18		-2483.6400000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2456 - MCOE - San Luis Obispo County		 -Sub not entered		-280.79		59338.09		-59201.94		-144.64		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2457 - MCOE - Fresno County		 -Sub not entered		-15.86		3192.22		-3184.16		-7.8		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2462 - Santa Cruz County - Equal Aid Offset Tax		 -Sub not entered		-4149		628303.92		-625679.82		-1524.9000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2464 - Santa Cruz County - Pajaro Valley Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-45465.62		12073465.25		-12067248.92		-39249.2899999991		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2465 - Santa Cruz County - Cabrillo Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-17484.36		3511118.41		-3510269.82		-16635.7699999991		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2471 - San Luis Obispo County - Pleasant Valley Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-1539.24		454946.77		-454060.23		-652.7		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2472 - San Luis Obispo County - San Miguel Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-339.09		98134.28		-97964.56		-169.37		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2474 - San Luis Obispo County - Paso Robles Joint Union High School		 -Sub not entered		-2356.96		686403.04		-685089.55		-1043.47		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2475 - San Luis Obispo County - Shandon Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		39077.39		1262048.12		-1303103.07		-1977.5599999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2476 - San Luis Obispo County - San Luis Obispo Community College		 -Sub not entered		4592.82		818051.81		-824619.58		-1974.9500000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2481 - Fresno County - Coalinga Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-180.02		115595.78		-115819.66		-403.9		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2482 - Fresno County - West Hills Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-81.51		35044.13		-35125.53		-162.91		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2483 - San Benito - Bitterwater-Tully		 -Sub not entered		-149.01		41034.54		-40943.57		-58.04		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2484 - San Benito - Aromas/San Juan Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-23627.98		6261017.87		-6247822.83		-10432.9400000013		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2485 - Coalinga-Huron Library		 -Sub not entered		0.00		679.16		-681.55		-2.39		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2527 - Due to Western Riverside Council of Governments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		429610.58		-429610.58		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2528 - Due to CA Statewide Communities Development Authority		 -Sub not entered		-4753.18		927052.8		-922985.22		-685.6000000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2529 - Due to Ygrene GSFA Energy Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		150211.28		-150211.28		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2531 - Due to WRCOG Greenworks Commerical PACE		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229750.04		-229750.04		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		-20		0.00		0.00		-20		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2561 - Bankruptcy		 -Sub not entered		-7461.94		33.4		-1391.05		-8819.59		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2562 - Refundable Taxes		 -Sub not entered		31357.61		9763003.64999999		-9797361.56		-3000.3000000063		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BOND - Bond Lien		0.00		12802.09		-12802.09		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BULK - Bulk Transfer		-12796.56		12860.56		-17930.71		-17866.71		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-EMOB - Mobile Homes		-29604		37808		-24424		-16220		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-INTR - County/State Intercept		0.00		400.34		-400.34		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-SUBD - Subdivisions		-609792.5		956330.52		-770916.83		-424378.81		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-CALT - CalTRECs Intercept Fee		-3		4603		-4600		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-FTBI - Franchise Tax Board Intercept Fee		-757.79		1193.81		-822.76		-386.74		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-4PAY - Four Pays		-877639.81		1030062.05		-565693.9		-413271.66		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-5PAY - Redemption Installments		-1419136.85		1204909.62		-642636.41		-856863.640000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-PPAY - Unsecured Installments		-523491.03		58304.72		-181926.44		-647112.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4275228.36		1289073760.01		-1287111435.22001		6237553.14999318		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1201 - Taxes Receivable - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		15712134.33		1058697862.8		-1057647213.73		16762783.3999995		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1202 - Taxes Receivable - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		1464930.8		55764070.62		-55317159.11		1911842.30999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1203 - Taxes Receivable - Current Supplement		 -Sub not entered		7318962.33		20168612.72		-20387064.27		7100510.77999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		3651110.34		24330000.24		-21978029.24		6003081.34		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1205 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		10190411.41		1628268.61		-790755.02		11027925		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		42612.03		-42612.03		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2866.01		179820241.379999		-179818027.259999		-651.8900000155		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		253.89		-253.89		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		187177.28		-187177.28		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		b-CASH - Cash - Tax Collector		-6696.31		9992278.92		-10021097.16		-35514.5500000045		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-332716.65		2282076.56		-2847292.98		-897933.07		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-14589408.24		1058270346.24		-1059598332.53		-15917394.5299997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-1432600.17		56227405.39		-56522751.35		-1727946.13000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2203 - Unapportioned Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		-6763074.07		22103843.84		-22147975.36		-6807205.58999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2204 - Unapportioned Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		-3175901.7		21457872.84		-24307492.94		-6025521.8		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2205 - Unapportioned Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-10199563.72		713084.85		-1607029.49		-11093508.36		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2215 - Unapportioned Tax Deeded Land Sales		 -Sub not entered		-2034855.77		299581.54		-44329.27		-1779603.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2220 - State Highway Rental In-Lieu		 -Sub not entered		-762449.67		15484.37		-6305.44		-753270.74		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2222 - Trailer Coach In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-114561.74		0.00		0.00		-114561.74		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2223 - VLF Property Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		-33488061.5		120695243		-120695243		-33488061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2224 - Sales & Use Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		33438061.5		0.00		0.00		33438061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2228 - H.O.P.T.R.		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		3281995.41		-3281995.41		-0.0100000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2231 - Housing Authority In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-10079.43		0.00		0.00		-10079.43		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-48915.05		19199771.54		-19216128.17		-65271.6800000034		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-3768.9		1733948.8		-1735205.73		-5025.8300000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-17899.64		5733938.2		-5726021.68		-9983.1199999982		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-10487.38		10259496.62		-10264897.85		-15888.6099999957		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-9378.31		5946945.8		-5949751.09		-12183.5999999987		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-35735.52		22561737.12		-22568425.45		-42423.8500000052		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-70242.45		38245343		-38279232.98		-104132.43		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-45786.11		21152690.6		-21168464.14		-61559.6499999948		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-168645.4		85338648.06		-85356020.72		-186018.059999988		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-2401.57		778996.76		-778803.41		-2208.2200000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-33680.1		24403600.34		-24411195.15		-41274.9100000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-11661.97		13431718.48		-13432989.12		-12932.6100000013		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2397 - Due to Gonzales EIFD No. 1		 -Sub not entered		-12.61		398727.58		-398747.52		-32.5499999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2413 - Due to Aromas Water District		 -Sub not entered		-292.49		360720.88		-360820.67		-392.28		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2416 - Due to Cachagua Fire Prot District		 -Sub not entered		-428.4		109057.08		-109414.84		-786.16		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2418 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Airport		 -Sub not entered		-786.4		270452.96		-270650.08		-983.5200000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2419 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-29019.57		5800871.78		-5793833.97		-21981.7600000007		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2420 - Due to Monterey Regional Park District		 -Sub not entered		-41830.4		14606415.58		-14614754.69		-50169.5099999961		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2421 - Due to Moss Landing Harbor District		 -Sub not entered		-2420.65		901967.38		-902669.16		-3122.4300000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2422 - Due to Castroville Water District		 -Sub not entered		-9216.01		4528809.72		-4532985.25		-13391.5399999982		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2423 - Due to Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery		 -Sub not entered		-1155.49		416037.5		-416380.58		-1498.5700000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2424 - Due to Pajaro Valley Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-602.95		124910.1		-124843.69		-536.54		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2425 - Due to Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-33225.06		12366570.76		-12377095.13		-43749.4299999978		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2428 - Due to San Lucas County Water		 -Sub not entered		-7259.81		148396.1		-142034.04		-897.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2429 - Due to Soledad Community Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-2351.5		904818.06		-905525.1		-3058.54		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2430 - Due to Santa Lucia Community Services		 -Sub not entered		-73060.88		15827210.14		-15838233.47		-84084.2100000009		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2432 - Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency		 -Sub not entered		-6104.07		5648463.88		-5661962.04		-19602.2300000014		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2433 - Due to Pajaro Regional Flood Management Agency		 -Sub not entered		-6085.32		530724.06		-525341.45		-702.71		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2455 - MCOE - Santa Cruz County		 -Sub not entered		-2483.64		1041467.42		-1042116.46		-3132.6799999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2456 - MCOE - San Luis Obispo County		 -Sub not entered		-144.64		56252.18		-56277.64		-170.1		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2457 - MCOE - Fresno County		 -Sub not entered		-7.8		3222.76		-3224.65		-9.69		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2462 - Santa Cruz County - Equal Aid Offset Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1524.9		639451.24		-639849.75		-1923.4099999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2464 - Santa Cruz County - Pajaro Valley Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-39249.29		12530910.14		-12526079.27		-34418.4199999962		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2465 - Santa Cruz County - Cabrillo Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-16635.77		3276971.42		-3271921.29		-11585.6400000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2471 - San Luis Obispo County - Pleasant Valley Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-652.7		465096.78		-465609.78		-1165.7		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2472 - San Luis Obispo County - San Miguel Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-169.37		99340.2		-102090.97		-2920.14		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2474 - San Luis Obispo County - Paso Robles Joint Union High School		 -Sub not entered		-1043.47		702167.52		-703408.93		-2284.88		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2475 - San Luis Obispo County - Shandon Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-1977.56		1232219.16		-1234020.08		-3778.48		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2476 - San Luis Obispo County - San Luis Obispo Community College		 -Sub not entered		-1974.95		802774.34		-804278.64		-3479.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2481 - Fresno County - Coalinga Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-403.9		120622.72		-120451.33		-232.51		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2482 - Fresno County - West Hills Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-162.91		34760.02		-34677.35		-80.24		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2483 - San Benito - Bitterwater-Tully		 -Sub not entered		-58.04		40911.48		-40953.26		-99.82		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2484 - San Benito - Aromas/San Juan Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-10432.94		6539614.5		-6548457.04		-19275.4800000014		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2485 - Coalinga-Huron Library		 -Sub not entered		-2.39		750		-747.61		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2527 - Due to Western Riverside Council of Governments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		426678.74		-426678.74		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2528 - Due to CA Statewide Communities Development Authority		 -Sub not entered		-685.6		1192449.28		-1195879.19		-4115.51		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2529 - Due to Ygrene GSFA Energy Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		149487.9		-149487.9		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2531 - Due to WRCOG Greenworks Commerical PACE		 -Sub not entered		0.00		229838.6		-229838.6		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		-20		0.00		0.00		-20		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2561 - Bankruptcy		 -Sub not entered		-8819.59		0		-10703.56		-19523.15		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2562 - Refundable Taxes		 -Sub not entered		-3000.3		11665188.48		-11662326.36		-138.1800000053		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BOND - Bond Lien		0.00		16010.56		-16010.56		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BULK - Bulk Transfer		-17866.71		17930.71		-37674		-37610		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-EMOB - Mobile Homes		-16220		30970.7		-38236.7		-23486		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-INTR - County/State Intercept		0.00		43287.67		-49561.82		-6274.15		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-SUBD - Subdivisions		-424378.81		451786.81		-293142.95		-265734.95		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-FTBI - Franchise Tax Board Intercept Fee		-386.74		386.74		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-4PAY - Four Pays		-413271.66		58080.32		-572524.25		-927715.59		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-5PAY - Redemption Installments		-856863.64		551686.88		-668691.63		-973868.39		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-PPAY - Unsecured Installments		-647112.75		922702.91		-959160.14		-683569.98		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6237553.15000029		70263116.6700001		-6255338.97999999		70245330.8400004		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1201 - Taxes Receivable - Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		16762783.4000013		187696.29		-5082266.07		11868213.6200013		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1202 - Taxes Receivable - Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		1911842.31000004		60346812.06		-55007888.71		7250765.66		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1203 - Taxes Receivable - Current Supplement		 -Sub not entered		7100510.78		58888.89		-2645047.69		4514351.98		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1204 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		6003081.34000001		8347741.56		-5348941.71		9001881.19000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Asset		B-1205 - Taxes Receivable - Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		11027925		30612.45		-241607.13		10816930.32		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		18581.48		-18581.48		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-651.890000081		1510721.41		-1510721.41		-651.8900000821		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		117939.45		-137624.03		-19684.58		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		b-CASH - Cash - Tax Collector		-35514.5500000002		497969		-462935.38		-480.9300000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-897933.07		0.00		0.00		-897933.07		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-15917394.53		2267010.92		-1386632.78		-15037016.39		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-1727946.13		555032.22		-60559177.91		-61732091.82		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2203 - Unapportioned Current Supplemental		 -Sub not entered		-6807205.59000001		77770.86		-83729.99		-6813164.72000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2204 - Unapportioned Prior Secured		 -Sub not entered		-6025521.79999999		3801625.5		-8327257.23		-10551153.53		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2205 - Unapportioned Prior Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-11093508.36		0		-30612.45		-11124120.81		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2215 - Unapportioned Tax Deeded Land Sales		 -Sub not entered		-1779603.5		0.00		0.00		-1779603.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2220 - State Highway Rental In-Lieu		 -Sub not entered		-753270.74		15770.34		0		-737500.4		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2222 - Trailer Coach In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-114561.74		0.00		0.00		-114561.74		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2223 - VLF Property Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		-33488061.5		0.00		0.00		-33488061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2224 - Sales & Use Tax Comp Fund		 -Sub not entered		33438061.5		0.00		0.00		33438061.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2228 - H.O.P.T.R.		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2231 - Housing Authority In-Lieu Tax		 -Sub not entered		-10079.43		0.00		0.00		-10079.43		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-65271.6799999999		0		-28745.79		-94017.4699999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-5025.8300000001		0		-2147.85		-7173.6800000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-9983.1199999999		0		-2411.16		-12394.2799999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-15888.6100000001		0		-4517.82		-20406.4300000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-12183.6000000002		0		-4337.98		-16521.5800000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-42423.8500000005		0		-14223.33		-56647.1800000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-104132.429999999		0		-45599.27		-149731.699999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-61559.6500000006		0		-26390.27		-87949.9200000006		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-186018.059999999		0		-75715.92		-261733.979999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-2208.22		0		-690.26		-2898.48		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-41274.9099999989		0		-11054.55		-52329.4599999989		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-12932.6099999997		0		-3899.99		-16832.5999999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2397 - Due to Gonzales EIFD No. 1		 -Sub not entered		-32.55		0		-18.26		-50.81		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2413 - Due to Aromas Water District		 -Sub not entered		-392.28		0		-3807.82		-4200.1		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2416 - Due to Cachagua Fire Prot District		 -Sub not entered		-786.16		0		-1102.54		-1888.7		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2418 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Airport		 -Sub not entered		-983.52		0		-437.35		-1420.87		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2419 - Due to Monterey Peninsula Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-21981.76		0		-9716.31		-31698.07		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2420 - Due to Monterey Regional Park District		 -Sub not entered		-50169.5100000003		0		-22937.29		-73106.8000000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2421 - Due to Moss Landing Harbor District		 -Sub not entered		-3122.43		0		-1362.7		-4485.13		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2422 - Due to Castroville Water District		 -Sub not entered		-13391.5400000002		0		-7889.03		-21280.5700000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2423 - Due to Pajaro Valley Public Cemetery		 -Sub not entered		-1498.57		0		-671.54		-2170.11		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2424 - Due to Pajaro Valley Water Management		 -Sub not entered		-536.54		0		-452.46		-989		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2425 - Due to Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-43749.4300000001		0		-19295.63		-63045.0600000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2428 - Due to San Lucas County Water		 -Sub not entered		-897.75		0.00		0.00		-897.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2429 - Due to Soledad Community Hospital		 -Sub not entered		-3058.5400000001		0		-1304.64		-4363.1800000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2430 - Due to Santa Lucia Community Services		 -Sub not entered		-84084.21		0		-101045.29		-185129.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2432 - Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency		 -Sub not entered		-19602.2300000003		0		-4938.3		-24540.5300000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2433 - Due to Pajaro Regional Flood Management Agency		 -Sub not entered		-702.71		0		-101.77		-804.48		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2455 - MCOE - Santa Cruz County		 -Sub not entered		-3132.68		0		-1680.03		-4812.71		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2456 - MCOE - San Luis Obispo County		 -Sub not entered		-170.1		0		-90.8		-260.9		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2457 - MCOE - Fresno County		 -Sub not entered		-9.69		0		-5.19		-14.88		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2462 - Santa Cruz County - Equal Aid Offset Tax		 -Sub not entered		-1923.41		0		-1031.53		-2954.94		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2464 - Santa Cruz County - Pajaro Valley Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-34418.4199999997		0		-20106.88		-54525.2999999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2465 - Santa Cruz County - Cabrillo Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-11585.64		0		-7980.91		-19566.55		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2471 - San Luis Obispo County - Pleasant Valley Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-1165.7		0		-634.12		-1799.82		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2472 - San Luis Obispo County - San Miguel Joint Union		 -Sub not entered		-2920.14		0		-109.58		-3029.72		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2474 - San Luis Obispo County - Paso Robles Joint Union High School		 -Sub not entered		-2284.88		0		-1045.55		-3330.43		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2475 - San Luis Obispo County - Shandon Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-3778.48		0		-1486.89		-5265.37		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2476 - San Luis Obispo County - San Luis Obispo Community College		 -Sub not entered		-3479.25		0		-1306.24		-4785.49		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2481 - Fresno County - Coalinga Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-232.51		0		-126.98		-359.49		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2482 - Fresno County - West Hills Joint Community College		 -Sub not entered		-80.24		0		-43.02		-123.26		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2483 - San Benito - Bitterwater-Tully		 -Sub not entered		-99.82		0		-55.63		-155.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2484 - San Benito - Aromas/San Juan Joint Unified		 -Sub not entered		-19275.4800000001		0		-14034.72		-33310.2000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2485 - Coalinga-Huron Library		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2527 - Due to Western Riverside Council of Governments		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-1656.57		-1656.57		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2528 - Due to CA Statewide Communities Development Authority		 -Sub not entered		-4115.5099999999		0		-3806.24		-7921.7499999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2529 - Due to Ygrene GSFA Energy Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-403.29		-403.29		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2531 - Due to WRCOG Greenworks Commerical PACE		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		-20		0.00		0.00		-20		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2561 - Bankruptcy		 -Sub not entered		-19523.15		0		-4022.75		-23545.9		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2562 - Refundable Taxes		 -Sub not entered		-138.1800000019		515286.83		-595179.03		-80030.3800000018		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BOND - Bond Lien		-0		0		-17887.86		-17887.86		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-BULK - Bulk Transfer		-37610		38716.61		-1106.61		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-EMOB - Mobile Homes		-23486		0		-13876.44		-37362.44		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-INTR - County/State Intercept		-6274.15		6274.15		0		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2564 - Estimated Taxes		b-SUBD - Subdivisions		-265734.95		0		-27439		-293173.95		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-FTBI - Franchise Tax Board Intercept Fee		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-4PAY - Four Pays		-927715.59		58305.17		-22269.97		-891680.39		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-5PAY - Redemption Installments		-973868.39		70893.81		-475825.87		-1378800.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		531				531 - Property Taxes				Liability		B-2874 - Property Taxes		b-PPAY - Unsecured Installments		-683569.98		70422.94		-150798.84		-763945.88		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-13107895.23		34498552.04		-24634525.16		-3243868.35		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Liability		B-2239 - Pooled Interest		 -Sub not entered		13200740.89		24634525.16		-34498552.04		3336714.01		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-92845.66		0.00		0.00		-92845.66		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-3243868.35		19303994.28		-15765653.18		294472.749999993		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Liability		B-2239 - Pooled Interest		 -Sub not entered		3336714.01		15765653.18		-19303994.28		-201627.089999994		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-92845.66		0.00		0.00		-92845.66		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		294472.75		46562506.98		-59359202.79		-12502223.06		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Liability		B-2239 - Pooled Interest		 -Sub not entered		-201627.09		59359202.79		-46562506.98		12595068.72		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-92845.66		0.00		0.00		-92845.66		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-12502223.06		92446335.43		-80681335.28		-737222.909999996		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Liability		B-2239 - Pooled Interest		 -Sub not entered		12595068.72		80681335.28		-92539181.09		737222.909999981		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-92845.66		92845.66		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-737222.91		135730039.85		-134992816.93		0.0100000203		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Liability		B-2239 - Pooled Interest		 -Sub not entered		737222.91		134992816.93		-135730039.85		-0.0100000203		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.0100000128		43204435.11		-1499283.13		41705151.99		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		532				532 - Treasury Interest Earnings Fd				Liability		B-2239 - Pooled Interest		 -Sub not entered		-0.0100000128		1499283.13		-43204435.11		-41705151.99		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1994032.05		17067819.39		-15993245.96		3068605.48000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-922140.01		14617846.15		-16518347.11		-2822640.97		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		234.75		-234.75		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2302 - Civil Assessment Fee Fund		 -Sub not entered		-165695.25		1298583.24		-1385270.33		-252382.34		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2303 - State DNA Identification Fund		 -Sub not entered		-140440.76		1584481.15		-1430664.64		13375.7500000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2304 - Fish and Game Fines		 -Sub not entered		-1878.24		80204.32		-78326.08		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-2296 - Non Sufficient Funds Charges		-26.58		0.19		-1.92		-28.31		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-3700 - Insurance Fraud IC 1872.83 LC 3700.5		-16971.32		0		-2704.31		-19675.63		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-CDLV - Clandestine Drug Lab Violations,  HS11379.6		-1.24		0		-0.01		-1.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-EAMT - Emer Air Med Transport GC 76000.10		-13847.16		117839.12		-117876.44		-13884.48		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		-21182.87		351455.85		-330371.98		-98.9999999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		 -Sub not entered		-25439.4		583595.98		-690981.69		-132825.11		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2306 - TCTF-AB 3000-GC 68087		 -Sub not entered		-77565.82		2614262.81		-2536698.84		-1.8499999996		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2307 - Certified Copies Surcharge		 -Sub not entered		3973.75		0.00		0.00		3973.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2308 - DMV Financial Responsibility		 -Sub not entered		-1451.85		63960.8		-62508.95		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2309 - Financial Responsibility Act		 -Sub not entered		-1106.69		35098.61		-33991.92		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2310 - Tobacco Compliance - State		 -Sub not entered		-188.45		0.00		0.00		-188.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2311 - Penalty Assessments		 -Sub not entered		-91778.44		2458089.32		-2360787.28		5523.6000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2313 - State General-AB 3000-PC1465.7		 -Sub not entered		-30908.84		966773.14		-935864.3		-0.0000000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2316 - Alcohol Indemnity Fund		 -Sub not entered		-947.68		7373.92		-6426.24		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2317 - Criminalistics Laboratory		 -Sub not entered		-56.19		1813.51		-1757.32		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2318 - Violent Crime Restitution		 -Sub not entered		-59669.06		1260414.4		-1200745.34		0.0000000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2319 - Marriage Copy Fees (Recorder)		 -Sub not entered		-1227.6		53395.2		-52167.6		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2321 - State Court Facility Construction-Criminal-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		-26879.91		1031934.81		-1005054.9		0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2322 - State Court Facility Construction-Civil-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		-3226.38		164214.36		-160987.98		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2323 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Misdemeanors ICNA		 -Sub not entered		-11536.78		236229.85		-224693.07		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2324 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Infractions ICNA		 -Sub not entered		-52752.07		1982650.65		-1929898.58		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2325 - SB 1407 State Court Construction Penalty ICNA		 -Sub not entered		-71214.29		2162847.68		-2091633.39		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER1 - Certified Copies 1		-1629.2		93321.9		-93683.1		-1990.4		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER2 - Certified Copies 2		-3101.6		79990.2		-80300.4500000001		-3411.8500000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-SDBF - Statewide Data Base Fund		-1484.2		28867.15		-28981.05		-1598.1		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		 -Sub not entered		220.25		0.00		0.00		220.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		b-UCBF - Umbilical Cord Blood Collection Program Fund		-4870.8		69398		-68673.8		-4146.6		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		 -Sub not entered		576.6		205168.2		-211639.2		-5894.3999999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		b-DNAF - DNA Fund		-3424.4		63729.8		-63775.5000000001		-3470.1		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		 -Sub not entered		2261		8000.9		-8000.9		2261		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		b-EDTH - Electronic Death		-2973.45		30268		-30324		-3029.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		 -Sub not entered		1670		18917.5		-18952.5		1635		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2334 - POST (Health)		 -Sub not entered		-2041		0		-3907		-5948		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-101468.73		294278.26		-243925.31		-51115.78		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2336 - Burial Permit Fees Funding		 -Sub not entered		792.1		0.00		0.00		792.1		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-68.37		0.00		0.00		-68.37		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-220.28		0		-69.94		-290.22		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		288.65		131.12		-96.15		323.62		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		233.6		0.00		0.00		233.6		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2342 - Notice of Determination - EIR		 -Sub not entered		-22987.25		182535.25		-165688		-6140		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		1432.16		79055.44		-80844.4600000001		-356.86		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		 -Sub not entered		-2842.05		43947.89		-43997.89		-2892.05		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		103.98		15226.08		-15276.2		53.86		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		-1040.43		20320.78		-20025.28		-744.93		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-17465.82		1062922.78		-1052434.82		-6977.8599999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-9031.53		371813.39		-367433.89		-4652.0300000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-11571.69		538779.42		-538668.38		-11460.65		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-13370.72		582812.46		-573338.83		-3897.0900000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-13612.92		609636.08		-596292.19		-269.0300000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-21637.62		960732.959999999		-936814.619999999		2280.7200000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-36990.86		1664165.14		-1642110.58		-14936.2999999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-19888.43		1081355.31		-1055178.3		6288.5800000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		131197.75		4448110.58		-4261018.48		318289.850000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-8804.89		351003.05		-350489.89		-8291.7299999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-31579.73		930104.47		-906301.99		-7777.2500000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-12704.83		536254.6		-528764.13		-5214.3600000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		-287		0.00		0.00		-287		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-70.27		0		-35.64		-105.91		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2558 - TID Assessment		 -Sub not entered		-20627.58		1002324.98		-981857.78		-160.3799999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-BTEC - Business Tax Echeck Fee due from TOT, CBT & BL		-51.25		1.25		-94		-144		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-1372		0		-224		-1596		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-OPAY - OFFICIAL PAYMENTS ELECTRONIC CHECK FEE		-2.25		0.00		0.00		-2.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		-36.14		0.00		0.00		-36.14		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-5.88		0.00		0.00		-5.88		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2684 - Due To Growers		 -Sub not entered		-3.84		0.00		0.00		-3.84		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		-30150		176260		-171334		-25224		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2738 - Superior Court Night Session		 -Sub not entered		-1241.04		48699.16		-47458.12		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2740 - Mediation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		27530		-27530		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2815 - Indigent Burial		 -Sub not entered		2		0.00		0.00		2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2830 - MHSA-Housing		 -Sub not entered		-0.16		0.00		0.00		-0.16		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		7.2		0.00		0.00		7.2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3068605.48		17591755.39		-19147833.44		1512527.43000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8568.21		-8568.21		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2822640.97		16821540.6		-15392072.77		-1393173.14000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		10.55		-10.55		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2302 - Civil Assessment Fee Fund		 -Sub not entered		-252382.34		1326074.53		-1236118.24		-162426.05		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2303 - State DNA Identification Fund		 -Sub not entered		13375.75		1298837.95		-1460773.32		-148559.62		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2304 - Fish and Game Fines		 -Sub not entered		0		73561.38		-75366.26		-1804.88		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-2296 - Non Sufficient Funds Charges		-28.31		29.75		-29.9		-28.46		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-3700 - Insurance Fraud IC 1872.83 LC 3700.5		-19675.63		0		-2103.01		-21778.64		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-CDLV - Clandestine Drug Lab Violations,  HS11379.6		-1.25		0.00		0.00		-1.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-EAMT - Emer Air Med Transport GC 76000.10		-13884.48		118844.56		-119552.11		-14592.03		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		-99		311550.1		-326481.62		-15030.52		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		 -Sub not entered		-132825.11		953037.81		-838910.32		-18697.6200000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2306 - TCTF-AB 3000-GC 68087		 -Sub not entered		-1.85		2367700.03		-2446893.99		-79195.8100000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2307 - Certified Copies Surcharge		 -Sub not entered		3973.75		0.00		0.00		3973.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2308 - DMV Financial Responsibility		 -Sub not entered		0.00		59140.04		-61106.18		-1966.14		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2309 - Financial Responsibility Act		 -Sub not entered		0.00		30610.9		-31614.27		-1003.37		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2310 - Tobacco Compliance - State		 -Sub not entered		-188.45		0.00		0.00		-188.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2311 - Penalty Assessments		 -Sub not entered		5523.6		2217807.33		-2300213.61		-76882.6800000011		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2312 - Judges' Retirement		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4		-4		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2313 - State General-AB 3000-PC1465.7		 -Sub not entered		0.00		885112.65		-915893.84		-30781.1900000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2316 - Alcohol Indemnity Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13473.67		-13943.31		-469.64		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2317 - Criminalistics Laboratory		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1578.6		-1612.74		-34.14		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2318 - Violent Crime Restitution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1244195.81		-1286830.85		-42635.0399999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2319 - Marriage Copy Fees (Recorder)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58680		-60958.8		-2278.8		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2321 - State Court Facility Construction-Criminal-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1451811.93		-1521839.05		-70027.1200000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2322 - State Court Facility Construction-Civil-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		0.00		155676.04		-163191.3		-7515.26		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2323 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Misdemeanors ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		217808.96		-225407.95		-7598.99		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2324 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Infractions ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1793615.68		-1853089.93		-59474.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2325 - SB 1407 State Court Construction Penalty ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1490846.55		-1526888.47		-36041.9199999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER1 - Certified Copies 1		-1990.4		67570.5		-67591.2		-2011.1		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER2 - Certified Copies 2		-3411.85		81499.05		-79885.35		-1798.15		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER3 - Certified Copies 3		0.00		24871.2		-23366.4		1504.8		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-SDBF - Statewide Data Base Fund		-1598.1		27041.95		-26632.45		-1188.6		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		 -Sub not entered		220.25		0.00		0.00		220.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		b-UCBF - Umbilical Cord Blood Collection Program Fund		-4146.6		72402		-75260		-7004.6		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		 -Sub not entered		-5894.4		251762.4		-251762.4		-5894.4		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		b-DNAF - DNA Fund		-3470.1		58396.5		-57533.9		-2607.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		 -Sub not entered		2261		8897.7		-8897.7		2261		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		b-EDTH - Electronic Death		-3029.45		29516		-29036		-2549.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		 -Sub not entered		1635		18447.5		-18147.5		1935		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2334 - POST (Health)		 -Sub not entered		-5948		9795		-4532		-685		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-51115.78		465502.12		-650952.8		-236566.46		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2336 - Burial Permit Fees Funding		 -Sub not entered		792.1		0.00		0.00		792.1		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-68.37		0.00		0.00		-68.37		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-290.22		0		-52.45		-342.67		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		323.62		174.84		-87.42		411.04		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		233.6		0.00		0.00		233.6		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2342 - Notice of Determination - EIR		 -Sub not entered		-6140		163046.75		-176212.5		-19305.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		-356.86		98386.03		-98049.39		-20.22		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		 -Sub not entered		-2892.05		10404		-21574.92		-14062.97		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		53.86		15842.14		-16296		-400		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		-744.93		21619.77		-21680.86		-806.02		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-6977.86		1006774.18		-1014965.64		-15169.3199999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-4652.03		381746.34		-386051.14		-8956.8300000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-11460.65		542993.73		-540214.45		-8681.3700000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-3897.09		587810.97		-595679.97		-11766.09		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-269.03		630269.59		-636243.25		-6242.6899999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		2280.72		1044500.77		-1052707.42		-5925.9300000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-14936.3		1973377.89		-1938341.59		20100.0000000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		6288.58		1068358.22		-1075161.11		-514.3100000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		318289.85		4867409.34		-5064990.45		120708.74		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-8291.73		342987.87		-351316.84		-16620.7000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-7777.25		1044505.45		-1038292.86		-1564.6599999996		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-5214.36		624144.65		-629756.6		-10826.3099999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		-287		0.00		0.00		-287		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-105.91		0.00		0.00		-105.91		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		908542.89		0		908542.89		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2558 - TID Assessment		 -Sub not entered		-160.38		1961906.31		-1959159.06		2586.8699999994		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-BTEC - Business Tax Echeck Fee due from TOT, CBT & BL		-144		1.5		-148		-290.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-1596		0		-364		-1960		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-OPAY - OFFICIAL PAYMENTS ELECTRONIC CHECK FEE		-2.25		0.00		0.00		-2.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		-36.14		0.00		0.00		-36.14		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-5.88		0.00		0.00		-5.88		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2684 - Due To Growers		 -Sub not entered		-3.84		0.00		0.00		-3.84		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		-25224		167079		-139695		2160		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2738 - Superior Court Night Session		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45296.06		-46806.57		-1510.51		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2740 - Mediation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33630		-33630		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2815 - Indigent Burial		 -Sub not entered		2		0.00		0.00		2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2830 - MHSA-Housing		 -Sub not entered		-0.16		0.00		0.00		-0.16		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		7.2		0.00		0.00		7.2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1512527.43		15278153.93		-15354833.7		1435847.65999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1393173.14		15201380.29		-16162603.76		-2354396.61		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		10.55		-10.55		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2302 - Civil Assessment Fee Fund		 -Sub not entered		-162426.05		320022.37		-264224.85		-106628.53		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2303 - State DNA Identification Fund		 -Sub not entered		-148559.62		1385016.04		-1237363.71		-907.2899999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2304 - Fish and Game Fines		 -Sub not entered		-1804.88		87065.61		-85260.73		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-2296 - Non Sufficient Funds Charges		-28.46		29.75		-21.84		-20.55		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-3700 - Insurance Fraud IC 1872.83 LC 3700.5		-21778.64		1649.66		-3193.42		-23322.4		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-CDLV - Clandestine Drug Lab Violations,  HS11379.6		-1.25		0		-0.03		-1.28		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-EAMT - Emer Air Med Transport GC 76000.10		-14592.03		119166.06		-104574.03		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		-15030.52		377835.01		-362804.49		0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		 -Sub not entered		-18697.62		627238.27		-607410.43		1130.22		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2306 - TCTF-AB 3000-GC 68087		 -Sub not entered		-79195.81		2187267.31		-2108071.5		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2307 - Certified Copies Surcharge		 -Sub not entered		3973.75		0.00		0.00		3973.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2308 - DMV Financial Responsibility		 -Sub not entered		-1966.14		47589.29		-45623.15		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2309 - Financial Responsibility Act		 -Sub not entered		-1003.37		29181.2		-28177.83		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2310 - Tobacco Compliance - State		 -Sub not entered		-188.45		0.00		0.00		-188.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2311 - Penalty Assessments		 -Sub not entered		-76882.68		2097534.89		-2020652.21		0.0000000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2313 - State General-AB 3000-PC1465.7		 -Sub not entered		-30781.19		762721.05		-731939.86		-0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2316 - Alcohol Indemnity Fund		 -Sub not entered		-469.64		13467.5		-12997.86		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2317 - Criminalistics Laboratory		 -Sub not entered		-34.14		1473.51		-1439.37		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2318 - Violent Crime Restitution		 -Sub not entered		-42635.04		1261253.27		-1218618.23		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2319 - Marriage Copy Fees (Recorder)		 -Sub not entered		-2278.8		56588.4		-54309.6		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2321 - State Court Facility Construction-Criminal-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		-70027.12		1853551.6		-1783524.48		-0.0000000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2322 - State Court Facility Construction-Civil-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		-7515.26		189117.53		-181602.27		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2323 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Misdemeanors ICNA		 -Sub not entered		-7598.99		226884.72		-219285.73		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2324 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Infractions ICNA		 -Sub not entered		-59474.25		1621603.65		-1562129.4		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2325 - SB 1407 State Court Construction Penalty ICNA		 -Sub not entered		-36041.92		883256.77		-847214.85		0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER1 - Certified Copies 1		-2011.1		25902.45		-26058.45		-2167.1		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER2 - Certified Copies 2		-1798.15		97111.8		-95131.1		182.55		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER3 - Certified Copies 3		1504.8		79207.2		-79768.2		943.8		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-SDBF - Statewide Data Base Fund		-1188.6		28022.15		-28531.1		-1697.55		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		 -Sub not entered		220.25		0.00		0.00		220.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		b-UCBF - Umbilical Cord Blood Collection Program Fund		-7004.6		76504		-77368.4		-7869		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		 -Sub not entered		-5894.4		260574.5		-260574.5		-5894.4		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		b-DNAF - DNA Fund		-2607.5		64258		-61724.7		-74.2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		 -Sub not entered		2261		8755.2		-8755.2		2261		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		b-EDTH - Electronic Death		-2549.45		29776		-28672		-1445.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		 -Sub not entered		1935		18610		-21120.7		-575.7		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2334 - POST (Health)		 -Sub not entered		-685		7589		-7814.5		-910.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-236566.46		454406.7		-254778.97		-36938.73		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2336 - Burial Permit Fees Funding		 -Sub not entered		792.1		0.00		0.00		792.1		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-68.37		0.00		0.00		-68.37		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-342.67		0.00		0.00		-342.67		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		411.04		0.00		0.00		411.04		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		233.6		0.00		0.00		233.6		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2342 - Notice of Determination - EIR		 -Sub not entered		-19305.75		158635		-145469.25		-6140		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		-20.22		78335.14		-78082.9300000001		231.9899999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		 -Sub not entered		-14062.97		21807.84		-11286.92		-3542.05		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		-400		17521.2		-17121.2		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		-806.02		23068.7		-23168.49		-905.81		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-15169.32		833084.2		-833060.88		-15146		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-8956.83		392055.59		-397921.84		-14823.08		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-8681.37		558957.4		-558833.04		-8557.0100000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-11766.09		574077.01		-574000.68		-11689.7599999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-6242.69		649541.12		-649378.78		-6080.35		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-5925.93		1135065.47		-1134898.19		-5758.6500000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		20100		1589996.76		-1589424.15		20672.6100000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-514.31		1024102.16		-1023850.6		-262.7500000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		120708.74		5206065.54		-5076488.64		250285.64		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-16620.7		399962.4		-399961.68		-16619.98		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-1564.66		1038211.64		-1037976.44		-1329.4600000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-10826.31		633472.96		-633382		-10735.3499999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		-287		0.00		0.00		-287		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-105.91		0.00		0.00		-105.91		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		908542.89		0.00		0.00		908542.89		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2558 - TID Assessment		 -Sub not entered		2586.87		1879231.06		-1883046.52		-1228.5900000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-BTEC - Business Tax Echeck Fee due from TOT, CBT & BL		-290.5		2.75		-210.75		-498.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-1960		4		-292		-2248		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-OPAY - OFFICIAL PAYMENTS ELECTRONIC CHECK FEE		-2.25		0.00		0.00		-2.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		-36.14		0.00		0.00		-36.14		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-5.88		0.00		0.00		-5.88		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2684 - Due To Growers		 -Sub not entered		-3.84		0.00		0.00		-3.84		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		2160		156804		-135247		23717		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2738 - Superior Court Night Session		 -Sub not entered		-1510.51		39156.36		-37645.85		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2740 - Mediation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28910		-28910		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2815 - Indigent Burial		 -Sub not entered		2		0.00		0.00		2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2830 - MHSA-Housing		 -Sub not entered		-0.16		0.00		0.00		-0.16		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		7.2		0.00		0.00		7.2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1435847.66		17725231.6		-17323545.95		1837533.31000004		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2354396.61		17235163.99		-16669559.59		-1788792.21000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		5369		-5369		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2302 - Civil Assessment Fee Fund		 -Sub not entered		-106628.53		335721.67		-334948.88		-105855.74		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2303 - State DNA Identification Fund		 -Sub not entered		-907.29		1258387.28		-1257479.99		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2304 - Fish and Game Fines		 -Sub not entered		0		82291.01		-82291.01		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-2296 - Non Sufficient Funds Charges		-20.55		48.66		-31.44		-3.33		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-3700 - Insurance Fraud IC 1872.83 LC 3700.5		-23322.4		45036.38		-23277.67		-1563.69		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-CDLV - Clandestine Drug Lab Violations,  HS11379.6		-1.28		1.29		-0.01		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-EAMT - Emer Air Med Transport GC 76000.10		0.00		21940.93		-21940.93		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		0.00		452470.62		-452470.62		-0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		 -Sub not entered		1130.22		511322.24		-512468.68		-16.22		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2306 - TCTF-AB 3000-GC 68087		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2248182.61		-2248182.61		-0.0000000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2307 - Certified Copies Surcharge		 -Sub not entered		3973.75		0.00		0.00		3973.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2308 - DMV Financial Responsibility		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55972.92		-55972.92		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2309 - Financial Responsibility Act		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26103.04		-26103.04		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2310 - Tobacco Compliance - State		 -Sub not entered		-188.45		0.00		0.00		-188.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2311 - Penalty Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1996941.99		-1996941.99		-0.0000000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2313 - State General-AB 3000-PC1465.7		 -Sub not entered		0.00		780806.55		-780806.55		0.0000000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2316 - Alcohol Indemnity Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11209.58		-11209.58		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2317 - Criminalistics Laboratory		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1367.71		-1367.71		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2318 - Violent Crime Restitution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		869542.68		-869542.68		0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2319 - Marriage Copy Fees (Recorder)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50792.4		-50792.4		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2321 - State Court Facility Construction-Criminal-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1874257.26		-1874257.26		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2322 - State Court Facility Construction-Civil-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		0.00		226385.27		-226385.27		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2323 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Misdemeanors ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		156158.61		-156158.61		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2324 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Infractions ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1764431.24		-1764431.24		-0.0000000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2325 - SB 1407 State Court Construction Penalty ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1041574.39		-1041574.39		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER1 - Certified Copies 1		-2167.1		21029.85		-21050.25		-2187.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER2 - Certified Copies 2		182.55		80532		-80545.5		169.05		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER3 - Certified Copies 3		943.8		66108		-66103.2		948.6		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-SDBF - Statewide Data Base Fund		-1697.55		23249.85		-23253.75		-1701.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		 -Sub not entered		220.25		0.00		0.00		220.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		b-UCBF - Umbilical Cord Blood Collection Program Fund		-7869		70264		-68186		-5791		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		 -Sub not entered		-5894.4		234013.15		-225158.3		2960.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		b-DNAF - DNA Fund		-74.2		56694.1		-56690.3		-70.4		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		 -Sub not entered		2261		8141.5		-8141.5		2261		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		b-EDTH - Electronic Death		-1445.45		28332		-28348		-1461.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		 -Sub not entered		-575.7		17707.3		-17704.8		-573.2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2334 - POST (Health)		 -Sub not entered		-910.5		6735		-7085		-1260.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-36938.73		460147.54		-513108.54		-89899.73		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2336 - Burial Permit Fees Funding		 -Sub not entered		792.1		0		-792.1		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-68.37		0.00		0.00		-68.37		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-342.67		0.00		0.00		-342.67		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		411.04		0.00		0.00		411.04		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		233.6		0.00		0.00		233.6		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2342 - Notice of Determination - EIR		 -Sub not entered		-6140		218243.5		-212103.5		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		231.99		59724.37		-60168.2200000001		-211.8600000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		 -Sub not entered		-3542.05		25349.89		-29272.4		-7464.56		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		0		15042.13		-15042.13		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		-905.81		22682.57		-22662.56		-885.8		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-15146		1032381.6		-1024068.86		-6833.26		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-14823.08		448797.26		-440488.9		-6514.72		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-8557.01		617565.02		-609341.5		-333.4900000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-11689.76		713886.93		-705621		-3423.8300000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-6080.35		681025.54		-672835.56		2109.63		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-5758.65		1169167.72		-1160982.09		2426.9800000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		20672.61		1697800.68		-1689972.96		28500.3299999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-262.75		1036015.47		-1027904.27		7848.4500000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		250285.64		5228094.71		-5357128.65		121251.700000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-16619.98		395464.79		-387132.1		-8287.2899999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-1329.46		1062329.9		-1054204.25		6796.1899999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-10735.35		689188.78		-680935.77		-2482.3400000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		-287		0.00		0.00		-287		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-105.91		105.93		-0.02		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		908542.89		0		-908542.89		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2558 - TID Assessment		 -Sub not entered		-1228.59		3966375.16		-3966015.29		-868.7200000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-BTEC - Business Tax Echeck Fee due from TOT, CBT & BL		-498.5		12		-226.25		-712.75		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-2248		4		-292		-2536		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2611 - Land Use Deposit Planning & Building		b-OPAY - OFFICIAL PAYMENTS ELECTRONIC CHECK FEE		-2.25		2.25		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2644 - Sheriff Inmate Welfare		b-ICRE - Inmate Care Program Commission		-36.14		36.14		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2655 - County Traffic Impact Fee		 -Sub not entered		-5.88		5.88		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2684 - Due To Growers		 -Sub not entered		-3.84		3.84		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		23717		184581		-185334		22964		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2738 - Superior Court Night Session		 -Sub not entered		0.00		43993.34		-43993.34		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2740 - Mediation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		26080		-26080		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2815 - Indigent Burial		 -Sub not entered		2		0.00		0.00		2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2830 - MHSA-Housing		 -Sub not entered		-0.16		0.16		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		7.2		0.00		0.00		7.2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1837533.31		17448321.22		-17150644.57		2135209.96000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1788792.21		17041588.85		-17218547.64		-1965751.00000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		33458.81		-33458.81		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2302 - Civil Assessment Fee Fund		 -Sub not entered		-105855.74		8081.59		-7895.29		-105669.44		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2303 - State DNA Identification Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1212458.98		-1212458.98		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2304 - Fish and Game Fines		 -Sub not entered		0		87452.53		-87452.53		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-2296 - Non Sufficient Funds Charges		-3.33		9.09		-5.76		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-3700 - Insurance Fraud IC 1872.83 LC 3700.5		-1563.69		4910.99		-3347.3		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-EAMT - Emer Air Med Transport GC 76000.10		0.00		11979.93		-11974.87		5.06		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		0.00		465824.66		-465824.66		-0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		 -Sub not entered		-16.22		483102.21		-483085.99		0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2306 - TCTF-AB 3000-GC 68087		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2252280.21		-2252280.21		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2307 - Certified Copies Surcharge		 -Sub not entered		3973.75		0.25		-3974		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2308 - DMV Financial Responsibility		 -Sub not entered		0.00		56777.69		-56777.69		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2309 - Financial Responsibility Act		 -Sub not entered		0.00		24677.69		-24677.69		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2310 - Tobacco Compliance - State		 -Sub not entered		-188.45		188.45		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2311 - Penalty Assessments		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1966140.79		-1966140.79		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2313 - State General-AB 3000-PC1465.7		 -Sub not entered		0.00		759061		-759061		0.0000000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2316 - Alcohol Indemnity Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11597.95		-11597.95		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2317 - Criminalistics Laboratory		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1475.2		-1475.2		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2318 - Violent Crime Restitution		 -Sub not entered		0.00		844637.13		-844637.13		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2319 - Marriage Copy Fees (Recorder)		 -Sub not entered		0.00		58226.4		-58226.4		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2321 - State Court Facility Construction-Criminal-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1848808.12		-1848808.12		-0.0000000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2322 - State Court Facility Construction-Civil-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		0.00		235297.79		-235297.79		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2323 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Misdemeanors ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		144554.89		-144554.89		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2324 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Infractions ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1779218.19		-1779218.19		-0.0000000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2325 - SB 1407 State Court Construction Penalty ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1095037.57		-1095037.57		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER1 - Certified Copies 1		-2187.5		26820.5		-24633		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER2 - Certified Copies 2		169.05		96743.25		-96912.3		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER3 - Certified Copies 3		948.6		80001.6		-80950.2		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-SDBF - Statewide Data Base Fund		-1701.45		29481.8		-27780.35		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		 -Sub not entered		220.25		0		-220.25		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		b-UCBF - Umbilical Cord Blood Collection Program Fund		-5791		80513		-74722		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		 -Sub not entered		2960.45		268193.15		-271153.6		-0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		b-DNAF - DNA Fund		-70.4		58867.7		-58797.3000000001		-0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		 -Sub not entered		2261		9564.6		-11825.6		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		b-EDTH - Electronic Death		-1461.45		30206.45		-28745		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		 -Sub not entered		-573.2		18535.7		-17962.5		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2334 - POST (Health)		 -Sub not entered		-1260.5		8502		-7241.5		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-89899.73		628618.45		-580254.72		-41536		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		-68.37		68.37		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		-342.67		342.67		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		411.04		0		-411.04		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		233.6		287		-520.6		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2342 - Notice of Determination - EIR		 -Sub not entered		0.00		193350		-193350		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		-211.86		76809.4500000001		-76809.15		-211.5599999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		 -Sub not entered		-7464.56		18471.17		-23656.39		-12649.78		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		0		17393.7		-17393.7		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		-885.8		23292.97		-23292.97		-885.8		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-6833.26		942392.21		-950718.77		-15159.82		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-6514.72		433398.78		-441723.9		-14839.8400000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-333.49		617440.82		-625738.04		-8630.71		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-3423.83		672928.88		-681240.04		-11734.9899999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		2109.63		738387.37		-746673.56		-6176.5599999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		2426.98		1158067.23		-1166351.99		-5857.7799999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		28500.33		1781998.21		-1790165.27		20333.2700000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		7848.45		1042331.19		-1050591.47		-411.83		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		121251.7		5371131.41		-5238536.81		253846.300000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-8287.29		398593.83		-406926.95		-16620.41		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		6796.19		1061802.35		-1070067.39		-1468.8500000006		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-2482.34		674370.65		-682677.57		-10789.2599999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		-287		287		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2558 - TID Assessment		 -Sub not entered		-868.72		4509006.92		-4663612.16000001		-155473.960000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-BTEC - Business Tax Echeck Fee due from TOT, CBT & BL		-712.75		1547		-834.25		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-2536		12		-704		-3228		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		22964		147248		-202511		-32299		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2738 - Superior Court Night Session		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45107.71		-45107.71		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2740 - Mediation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28390		-28390		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2815 - Indigent Burial		 -Sub not entered		2		0		-2		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		7.2		0		-7.2		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2135209.95999999		3572350.79		-3869908.36		1837652.38999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1965751		3849586.75		-1977118.07		-93282.319999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2302 - Civil Assessment Fee Fund		 -Sub not entered		-105669.44		444.42		-546.42		-105771.44		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2303 - State DNA Identification Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		151336.8		-274633.64		-123296.84		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2304 - Fish and Game Fines		 -Sub not entered		-0		19383.48		-27194.69		-7811.21		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-2296 - Non Sufficient Funds Charges		0		6.6		-6.6		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-3700 - Insurance Fraud IC 1872.83 LC 3700.5		0		394.08		-408.93		-14.85		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-EAMT - Emer Air Med Transport GC 76000.10		5.06		11946.43		-11951.49		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		b-PCP3 - Parking Citation Penalty GC76000.3(SB 870)		0		91235.11		-104291.11		-13056		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2305 - Miscellaneous Fines		 -Sub not entered		-0		86699.55		-103910.22		-17210.67		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2306 - TCTF-AB 3000-GC 68087		 -Sub not entered		0		436287.01		-616869.5		-180582.49		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2307 - Certified Copies Surcharge		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2308 - DMV Financial Responsibility		 -Sub not entered		0		11212.65		-16858.62		-5645.97		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2309 - Financial Responsibility Act		 -Sub not entered		0		4551.68		-6296.83		-1745.15		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2310 - Tobacco Compliance - State		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2311 - Penalty Assessments		 -Sub not entered		-0		358248.01		-470176.08		-111928.07		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2313 - State General-AB 3000-PC1465.7		 -Sub not entered		0		132781.33		-183294.67		-50513.3399999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2316 - Alcohol Indemnity Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		2052.95		-2144.97		-92.02		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2317 - Criminalistics Laboratory		 -Sub not entered		0		183.61		-189.57		-5.96		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2318 - Violent Crime Restitution		 -Sub not entered		-0		164934.66		-174756.87		-9822.21		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2319 - Marriage Copy Fees (Recorder)		 -Sub not entered		0		10515.6		-15242.4		-4726.8		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2321 - State Court Facility Construction-Criminal-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		0		338827.83		-461265.25		-122437.42		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2322 - State Court Facility Construction-Civil-SB 1732		 -Sub not entered		0		46377.83		-53222.87		-6845.04		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2323 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Misdemeanors ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0		28721.24		-30473.47		-1752.23		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2324 - SB 1407 Criminal Fee - Infractions ICNA		 -Sub not entered		0		343775.66		-499400.98		-155625.32		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2325 - SB 1407 State Court Construction Penalty ICNA		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000001		212888.36		-284533.81		-71645.4500000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER1 - Certified Copies 1		-0		4903.65		-6043.5		-1139.85		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER2 - Certified Copies 2		-0		16782.75		-19995.75		-3213		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-CER3 - Certified Copies 3		-0		13286.4		-15640.8		-2354.4		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		b-SDBF - Statewide Data Base Fund		-0		4843.15		-5770.7		-927.55		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2330 - Certified Copy Fees Funding		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		b-UCBF - Umbilical Cord Blood Collection Program Fund		0		15862		-21618		-5756		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2331 - Certified Copy Fees		 -Sub not entered		-0		61724.7		-72626.75		-10902.05		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		b-DNAF - DNA Fund		-0		10503.2		-12383.2		-1880		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2332 - Missing Persons DNA Database		 -Sub not entered		-0		3104.6		-3104.6		-0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		b-EDTH - Electronic Death		0		5940		-6944		-1004		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2333 - Burial Permit Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		3712.5		-4340		-627.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2334 - POST (Health)		 -Sub not entered		0		803		-1545		-742		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2335 - Underground Storage Tank Fees		 -Sub not entered		-41536		48834.73		-194669.25		-187370.52		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0825 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0875 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 8.75%		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		b-0925 - Sales & Use Tax Payable - 9.25%		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2340 - Sales & Use Tax Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2341 - Explosive Permit Fee (Sheriff)		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2342 - Notice of Determination - EIR		 -Sub not entered		0		21936		-40903.25		-18967.25		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2343 - Strong-Motion Fees (Building Inspection)		 -Sub not entered		-211.56		8532.87		-18450.52		-10129.21		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2344 - Vertebrate Bait Fees		 -Sub not entered		-12649.78		0		-2351.6		-15001.38		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		b-CASP - Certified Access Specialist		0		436.6		-5137.6		-4701		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2345 - California Building Standards Fee		 -Sub not entered		-885.8		3251		-6718.4		-4353.2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2346 - Division of Measurement Standards		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-26.6		-26.6		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-15159.82		117226.38		-142984.98		-40918.42		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-14839.84		58182.24		-46946.17		-3603.77		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-8630.71		90782.19		-90937.15		-8785.67		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-11734.99		81799.68		-85657.69		-15593		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-6176.56		92340.8		-100040.01		-13875.77		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-5857.78		159069.3		-196070.62		-42859.0999999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		20333.27		216240.07		-304768.54		-68195.2		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-411.83		126573.08		-168489.1		-42327.85		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		253846.3		289182.18		-694054.4		-151025.92		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-16620.41		65917.11		-49645.56		-348.86		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-1468.85		146836.71		-178643.35		-33275.49		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-10789.26		78119.43		-76674.2		-9344.03		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2431 - Due to Fire Districts- Haz Mat		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2558 - TID Assessment		 -Sub not entered		-155473.96		1614093.44		-1458827.37		-207.8899999994		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		b-BTEC - Business Tax Echeck Fee due from TOT, CBT & BL		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		-3228		8		-168		-3388		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2733 - Calif Automated Fingerprint		 -Sub not entered		-32299		21115		-32406		-43590		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2738 - Superior Court Night Session		 -Sub not entered		0		8588.78		-12555.89		-3967.11		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2740 - Mediation Fees		 -Sub not entered		0		3690		-7130		-3440		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2815 - Indigent Burial		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		541				541 - Collections & Clearing Fund				Liability		B-2841 - Child Abuse Prevention		 -Sub not entered		1.66533453693773E-16		0.00		0.00		1.66533453693773E-16		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		198414.95		36634385.25		-36896746.05		-63945.8500000164		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		188.31		0.00		0.00		188.31		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-647736.34		4259874.69		-4484261.82		-872123.47		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-106		-106		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		751712.49		-751712.49		0.0000000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-626.5		0.00		0.00		-626.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2552 - Building Inspection & Planning		 -Sub not entered		-3640.53		0.00		0.00		-3640.53		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-IRSF - Internal Revenue		-3496		0.00		0.00		-3496		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-SB02 - Building Homes and Jobs Act		0		8266171		-8266171		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		100942.98		16974724.22		-16937488.92		138178.279999997		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2555 - Municipal Court		 -Sub not entered		451035.89		9027301.51		-8580531.22		897806.180000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-95082.76		10611334.65		-10608486.31		-92234.4199999906		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-63945.85		34925734.5		-34233593.37		628195.280000009		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		188.31		0.00		0.00		188.31		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-872123.47		3704951.45		-3205520.91		-372692.93		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-106		0.00		0.00		-106		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0.00		890536.25		-890536.25		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-626.5		0.00		0.00		-626.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2552 - Building Inspection & Planning		 -Sub not entered		-3640.53		0.00		0.00		-3640.53		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-IRSF - Internal Revenue		-3496		0.00		0.00		-3496		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-SB02 - Building Homes and Jobs Act		0		6193208		-6193208		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		138178.28		15677906.16		-15635989.76		180094.679999998		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2555 - Municipal Court		 -Sub not entered		897806.18		7906745.91		-8256235.41		548316.679999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2022		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-92234.42		9611365.96		-10495364.53		-976232.989999995		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		628195.28		26401868.43		-26648674.27		381389.440000016		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		188.31		0		-188.31		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22134.16		-22134.16		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-372692.93		1915098.12		-1738892.7		-196487.51		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-106		0.00		0.00		-106		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		862075.35		-862075.35		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-626.5		0.00		0.00		-626.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2552 - Building Inspection & Planning		 -Sub not entered		-3640.53		0.00		0.00		-3640.53		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-IRSF - Internal Revenue		-3496		0.00		0.00		-3496		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-SB02 - Building Homes and Jobs Act		0		2901953		-2901953		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		180094.68		8656281.85		-8610648.55		225727.980000004		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2555 - Municipal Court		 -Sub not entered		548316.68		7832421.21		-7789825.74		590912.15		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2023		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-976232.99		9500935.87		-9518375.91		-993673.030000005		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		381389.44		26035333.98		-27004145.69		-587422.270000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-196487.51		2218040.74		-2254524.68		-232971.45		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-106		106		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		0		1080822.99		-1080928.99		-106		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-626.5		0.00		0.00		-626.5		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2552 - Building Inspection & Planning		 -Sub not entered		-3640.53		0.00		0.00		-3640.53		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-IRSF - Internal Revenue		-3496		0.00		0.00		-3496		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-SB02 - Building Homes and Jobs Act		0		2515274		-2515274		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		225727.98		8678079.55		-8636373.98		267433.550000003		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2555 - Municipal Court		 -Sub not entered		590912.15		7897932.33		-7900836.8		588007.68		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2024		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-993673.03		10347187.5		-9380692.95		-27178.4800000042		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-587422.27		28018653.71		-28107708.62		-676477.180000033		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		800.41		-800.41		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-232971.45		2385665.96		-2429141.99		-276447.480000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-106		1062920.73		-1062814.73		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-626.5		626.5		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2552 - Building Inspection & Planning		 -Sub not entered		-3640.53		3640.53		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-IRSF - Internal Revenue		-3496		3496		0		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-SB02 - Building Homes and Jobs Act		0		2745244		-2745244		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		267433.55		9698157.27		-9666390.25		299200.570000004		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2555 - Municipal Court		 -Sub not entered		588007.68		9463295.47		-9354364.92		696938.229999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2025		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-27178.48		8968997.11		-8985032.77		-43214.1400000043		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-676477.179999999		6773331.52		-5861830.5		235023.840000002		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-276447.48		476460.02		-57639.14		142373.4		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-0		169949.18		-268706.72		-98757.5400000001		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2552 - Building Inspection & Planning		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-IRSF - Internal Revenue		0		0.00		0.00		0		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		b-SB02 - Building Homes and Jobs Act		0		400404		-786290		-385886		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		299200.57		2349539.15		-2509773.65		138966.07		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2555 - Municipal Court		 -Sub not entered		696938.23		2208584.37		-2260216.04		645306.56		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2026		542				542 - Departmental Suspense Fund				Liability		B-2557 - Revenue Division Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-43214.1399999993		1176878.94		-1810691.13		-677026.329999999		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS		TREAS

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-6537240.75		693402860.370006		-692943684.88		-6078065.25999427		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-7112.82		0.00		0.00		-7112.82		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-20525.4		5115232.63		-5094707.23		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3442.46		0.00		0.00		3442.46		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		327		-327		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-3738440.56		0.00		0.00		-3738440.56		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-140780309.35		76158121.23		-78959107.1500005		-143581295.27		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2101 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		-2171659.43000001		23716978.31		-23714214.89		-2168896.00999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2102 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		-26357.049999997		6933983.73		-6933616.56000001		-25989.8800000027		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		b-FEES - PERS Administrative Fees		0.00		500		-500		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		b-UAL - PERS Unfunded Liability		81602706.08		49070156.0199999		-51680466.0599998		78992396.0400001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		-80372428.21		43889010.75		-44382315.0299998		-80865732.4899998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-35.38		0.00		0.00		-35.38		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2107 - Operating Engineers Health Insurance		 -Sub not entered		2232.23		0.00		0.00		2232.23		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2108 - Other County Paid Benefits		b-COBR - Stimulus COBRA		53106.32		0.00		0.00		53106.32		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2110 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-1227559.92		517149.979999999		-608471.309999996		-1318881.25		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2111 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employer		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		2816816.40999997		53722588.2		-53716567.7400003		2822836.8699996		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2116 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		1682086.52000001		23715571.92		-23712808.5		1684849.94000005		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2117 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		60041.8599999994		7027201.72		-7026752.71000002		60490.8699999871		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2118 - Earned Income Credit		 -Sub not entered		-11.51		0.00		0.00		-11.51		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2119 - SIT		 -Sub not entered		942119.269999981		21706410.59		-21704305.71		944224.150000013		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2120 - SDI		 -Sub not entered		340581.029999997		3069403.53		-3069698.75999998		340285.800000018		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		756		0.00		0.00		756		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		142881413.5		8614139.61		-2903611.71999998		148591941.39		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2129 - Operating Engineers Deduction		 -Sub not entered		178.67		0.00		0.00		178.67		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		-174902.84		0.00		0.00		-174902.84		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-248284.94		0.00		0.00		-248284.94		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		422977.79		0.00		0.00		422977.79		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		b-MSBT - Management Short Term Buy Up		-112528.53		335.75		-103955.75		-216148.53		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		65896.1		239216.44		-147939.46		157173.08		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2134 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-4033.03		0.00		0.00		-4033.03		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		-418489.12		988942.42		-986849.269999999		-416395.969999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-FBA - Flexible Benefit Administrators, Inc		2747274.17		521929.6		-260964.8		3008238.97		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-3611526.29		614.66		-284352.99		-3895264.62		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1241606.13		0.00		0.00		1241606.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2140 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		-11683972.23		32251405.35		-32358075.7099999		-11790642.5899999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2141 - PERS Survivors		 -Sub not entered		-6678.65		13283.18		-13283.18		-6678.65		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2144 - PERS Disability Retirement		 -Sub not entered		-77426.94		0.00		0.00		-77426.94		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-LOAN - Defered Comp Loan		-23303.1099999994		1638295.77		-1638433.92000001		-23441.2600000091		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction		-455537.659999996		19830715.79		-19808875.06		-433696.929999977		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-ROTH - Roth Deduction		23283.9800000004		2573906.08		-2573513.67		23676.3899999992		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		 -Sub not entered		599041.590000004		0.00		0.00		599041.590000004		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-10364.83		0.00		0.00		-10364.83		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		1124.5		558320.89		-582956.69		-23511.3		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2151 - MCEA		 -Sub not entered		-2128.4199999981		4995172.28		-4995603.89000001		-2560.0300000068		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2152 - Park Rangers Association		 -Sub not entered		-35		4200		-4200		-35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2154 - Management Council Dues		 -Sub not entered		-0.5		10182.98		-10627.98		-445.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2155 - Deputy Association		 -Sub not entered		-8423.8300000001		1145252.45		-1145405.2		-8576.5799999998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2156 - MC Prosecutor's Association		 -Sub not entered		-15		22773.45		-22773.45		-15		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2157 - MC Probation Association		 -Sub not entered		-35		384001.07		-384001.07		-35.0000000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2158 - MC Probation Manager Association		 -Sub not entered		0		27170		-27170		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2159 - MC Public Defender Association		 -Sub not entered		0		15060		-15060		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-343113.310000001		631901.58		-611473		-322684.73		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2166 - Child Support Attorney Fees		 -Sub not entered		-19047		0.00		0.00		-19047		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2167 - Wage Attachments		 -Sub not entered		-87492.46		457242.16		-461392.16		-91642.4599999997		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2170 - Contributions to General Fund		 -Sub not entered		-6572.26		250		-255		-6577.26		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2172 - United Way - Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-636.49		54798.15		-54813.15		-651.49		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2173 - American Red Cross		 -Sub not entered		132.02		9442.55		-9442.55		132.02		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2174 - Friends of Animal Services		 -Sub not entered		0		15644.73		-15644.73		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2175 - Parks Foundation		 -Sub not entered		-214		1357.33		-1278.33		-135		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2176 - NMC Foundation		 -Sub not entered		3634.74		66793.2		-66793.2		3634.74		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2177 - Environmental Federation		 -Sub not entered		-41.9		6506.58		-6506.58		-41.9		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2178 - Monterey County Free Library		 -Sub not entered		-128.95		10819.5		-10819.5		-128.95		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2179 - Health Appeal		 -Sub not entered		-160.28		21119.9		-21114.9		-155.28		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2185 - CalPERS Health Over/Under		 -Sub not entered		777313.19		206302.41		-245307.69		738307.91		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2186 - Flex County Paid Insurance After-Tax		 -Sub not entered		190		0.00		0.00		190		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2189 - Rents Withheld		 -Sub not entered		-30		0.00		0.00		-30		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2190 - Probation Safety Retirement		 -Sub not entered		5912.79		0.00		0.00		5912.79		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2191 - Van Pool Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-411		0.00		0.00		-411		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2192 - Scholarship Program		 -Sub not entered		-237.5		1942.34		-1942.34		-237.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		0.00		70361.6		-75347.6		-4986		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-PETI - Pet Insurance		0.00		52405.17		-56497.8200000001		-4092.6500000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-59277.35		0.00		0.00		-59277.35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2194 - Balance Adjustments		 -Sub not entered		-68884.31		0.00		0.00		-68884.31		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2195 - Workers Compensation		 -Sub not entered		-167775.04		1953857.48		-2015383.47		-229301.03		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2198 - Net Pay Clearing Account		 -Sub not entered		16199520.3		311343289.049999		-311315238.119999		16227571.23		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0.5		0.00		0.00		0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-6078065.26		739993784.410009		-746450478.309998		-12534759.1599892		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-7112.82		0.00		0.00		-7112.82		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		5456230.84		-5515366.21		-59135.3700000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3442.46		0.00		0.00		3442.46		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		7560.37		-7560.37		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-3738440.56		0.00		0.00		-3738440.56		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-143581295.27		86398625.89		-85195015.0600001		-142377684.44		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2101 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		-2168896.00999999		25835796.08		-25834049.68		-2167149.61000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2102 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		-25989.8799999952		7499883.07999999		-7499217.38		-25324.1800000099		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		b-UAL - PERS Unfunded Liability		78992396.04		70472737.9500001		-65842231.8000005		83622902.1899996		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		-80865732.49		42462050.36		-42103062.38		-80506744.51		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-35.38		0.00		0.00		-35.38		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2107 - Operating Engineers Health Insurance		 -Sub not entered		2232.23		0.00		0.00		2232.23		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2108 - Other County Paid Benefits		b-COBR - Stimulus COBRA		53106.32		0.00		0.00		53106.32		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2110 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-1318881.25		601969.339999999		-693114.409999996		-1410026.32		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2111 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employer		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		2822836.87		58515898.32		-58509707.7599999		2829027.43000013		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2116 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		1684849.94000003		25834641.81		-25832919.59		1686572.16000002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2117 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		60490.8699999973		7612145.37999999		-7611483.42999999		61152.8200000003		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2118 - Earned Income Credit		 -Sub not entered		-11.51		0.00		0.00		-11.51		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2119 - SIT		 -Sub not entered		944224.150000006		23676893.44		-23674012.56		947105.030000012		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2120 - SDI		 -Sub not entered		340285.800000001		3704664.74		-3570363.44		474587.099999998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		756		0.00		0.00		756		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		148591941.39		2728918.89		-2756654.9		148564205.38		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2129 - Operating Engineers Deduction		 -Sub not entered		178.67		0.00		0.00		178.67		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		-174902.84		0.00		0.00		-174902.84		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-248284.94		0.00		0.00		-248284.94		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		422977.79		0.00		0.00		422977.79		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		b-MSBT - Management Short Term Buy Up		-216148.53		873.24		-122079.319999999		-337354.609999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		157173.08		327514.7		-193965.6		290722.18		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2134 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-4033.03		0.00		0.00		-4033.03		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		-416395.97		988870.25		-948121.809999999		-375647.529999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-FBA - Flexible Benefit Administrators, Inc		3008238.97		540584.16		-270292.08		3278531.05		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-3895264.62		190.27		-247775.57		-4142849.92		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1241606.13		0.00		0.00		1241606.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2140 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		-11790642.59		32699568.49		-33055368.4800003		-12146442.5800003		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2141 - PERS Survivors		 -Sub not entered		-6678.65		13100.43		-13095.78		-6674		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2144 - PERS Disability Retirement		 -Sub not entered		-77426.94		0.00		0.00		-77426.94		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-401A - 401(a) Plan		0.00		551546.82		-552846.82		-1299.9999999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-LOAN - Defered Comp Loan		-23441.2599999998		1064119.64		-1064025.13		-23346.7500000033		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction		-433696.930000007		21743691.61		-21752392.43		-442397.749999966		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-ROTH - Roth Deduction		23676.3900000006		3343716.82		-3343992.53		23400.680000003		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		 -Sub not entered		599041.590000004		0.00		0.00		599041.590000004		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-10364.83		0.00		0.00		-10364.83		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-23511.3000000003		1031481.32		-1018813.71000001		-10843.69000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2151 - MCEA		 -Sub not entered		-2560.0300000012		4887147.18		-4887828.42		-3241.2700000051		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2152 - Park Rangers Association		 -Sub not entered		-35		4200		-4200		-35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2153 - COMPA Dues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		148008.32		-148108.32		-100		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2154 - Management Council Dues		 -Sub not entered		-445.5		7353.64		-6908.64		-0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2155 - Deputy Association		 -Sub not entered		-8576.5800000001		878574.38		-878574.38		-8576.5800000002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2156 - MC Prosecutor's Association		 -Sub not entered		-15		23122.48		-23122.48		-15		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2157 - MC Probation Association		 -Sub not entered		-35		348515.86		-348515.86		-34.9999999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2158 - MC Probation Manager Association		 -Sub not entered		0		27300		-27300		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2159 - MC Public Defender Association		 -Sub not entered		0		13500		-13500		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2160 - CEMA Dues		 -Sub not entered		0.00		133268.04		-133268.04		-0.0000000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-322684.73		651529.44		-651529.44		-322684.730000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2166 - Child Support Attorney Fees		 -Sub not entered		-19047		0.00		0.00		-19047		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2167 - Wage Attachments		 -Sub not entered		-91642.46		537806.85		-541751.979999999		-95587.5899999994		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2170 - Contributions to General Fund		 -Sub not entered		-6577.26		270		-265		-6572.26		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2172 - United Way - Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-651.49		72422.25		-72382.2499999999		-611.49		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2173 - American Red Cross		 -Sub not entered		132.02		8116.08		-8116.08		132.02		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2174 - Friends of Animal Services		 -Sub not entered		0		14119.07		-14119.07		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2175 - Parks Foundation		 -Sub not entered		-135		312.11		-809.11		-632		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2176 - NMC Foundation		 -Sub not entered		3634.74		65029.97		-65027.97		3636.74		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2177 - Environmental Federation		 -Sub not entered		-41.9		5742.3		-5742.3		-41.9		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2178 - Monterey County Free Library		 -Sub not entered		-128.95		10672.53		-10672.53		-128.95		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2179 - Health Appeal		 -Sub not entered		-155.28		13432.52		-13432.52		-155.28		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2185 - CalPERS Health Over/Under		 -Sub not entered		738307.91		736044.82		-62638.02		1411714.71		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2186 - Flex County Paid Insurance After-Tax		 -Sub not entered		190		0.00		0.00		190		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2189 - Rents Withheld		 -Sub not entered		-30		0.00		0.00		-30		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2190 - Probation Safety Retirement		 -Sub not entered		5912.79		0.00		0.00		5912.79		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2191 - Van Pool Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-411		0.00		0.00		-411		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2192 - Scholarship Program		 -Sub not entered		-237.5		2600.26		-2600.26		-237.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		-4986		135857.11		-140681.11		-9810.0000000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-PETI - Pet Insurance		-4092.65		157322.25		-153229.6		0.0000000003		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-59277.35		0.00		0.00		-59277.35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2194 - Balance Adjustments		 -Sub not entered		-68884.31		0.00		0.00		-68884.31		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2195 - Workers Compensation		 -Sub not entered		-229301.03		1696725.92		-1774251.67		-306826.78		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2198 - Net Pay Clearing Account		 -Sub not entered		16227571.23		323792445.760002		-323811916.200002		16208100.7900002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0.5		0.00		0.00		0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2022		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-12534759.16		783775520.190027		-773496842.330003		-2256081.29997563		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		-7112.82		7112.82		0		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-59135.37		5537084.53999999		-5477949.17		-0.0000000019		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3442.46		0.00		0.00		3442.46		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		2029		-2029		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-3738440.56		0.00		0.00		-3738440.56		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-142377684.44		91989661.5000001		-93700455.1900002		-144088478.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2101 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		-2167149.60999998		26527231.6399999		-26526626.4599999		-2166544.42999994		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2102 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		-25324.1799999923		7692853.83999999		-7680564.00000002		-13034.3400000231		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		b-UAL - PERS Unfunded Liability		83622902.19		64956522.62		-68914546.3499999		79664878.4600001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		-80506744.51		41622858.5199999		-43630402.2600001		-82514288.2500001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-35.38		0.00		0.00		-35.38		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2107 - Operating Engineers Health Insurance		 -Sub not entered		2232.23		0.00		0.00		2232.23		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2108 - Other County Paid Benefits		b-COBR - Stimulus COBRA		53106.32		0.00		0.00		53106.32		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2110 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-1410026.32		520157.279999999		-612982.679999995		-1502851.72		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2111 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employer		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		2829027.43000007		59699095.38		-59697488.6799998		2830634.13000029		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2116 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		1686572.16		26522861.59		-26522276.2999999		1687157.45000011		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2117 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		61152.8200000077		7794932.14999999		-7806789.12000001		49295.8499999959		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2118 - Earned Income Credit		 -Sub not entered		-11.51		0.00		0.00		-11.51		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2119 - SIT		 -Sub not entered		947105.030000001		23913420		-23985120.5200001		875404.509999942		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2120 - SDI		 -Sub not entered		474587.100000002		3178964.51999999		-3305062.39000001		348489.229999988		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		756		0.00		0.00		756		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		148564205.38		3546332.93		-3681456.88000001		148429081.43		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2129 - Operating Engineers Deduction		 -Sub not entered		178.67		0.00		0.00		178.67		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		-174902.84		0.00		0.00		-174902.84		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-248284.94		0.00		0.00		-248284.94		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		422977.79		0.00		0.00		422977.79		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		b-MSBT - Management Short Term Buy Up		-337354.61		55716.95		-182472.21		-464109.87		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		290722.18		318808.34		-192028.39		417502.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2134 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-4033.03		0.00		0.00		-4033.03		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		-375647.53		983938.86		-983938.859999998		-375647.529999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-FBA - Flexible Benefit Administrators, Inc		3278531.05		357732.38		-178866.19		3457397.24		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-4142849.92		66749.95		-245616.14		-4321716.11		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1241606.13		0.00		0.00		1241606.13		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2140 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		-12146442.58		33426988.97		-34901809.2199999		-13621262.8299999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2141 - PERS Survivors		 -Sub not entered		-6674		12381.29		-12867.68		-7160.39		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2144 - PERS Disability Retirement		 -Sub not entered		-77426.94		0.00		0.00		-77426.94		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-401A - 401(a) Plan		-1300		1382365.41		-1381465.41		-399.9999999988		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-LOAN - Defered Comp Loan		-23346.75		634359.95		-634359.949999996		-23346.7499999962		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction		-442397.75		21178815.51		-21177159.19		-440741.430000026		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-ROTH - Roth Deduction		23400.6799999997		3629051.69		-3628829.33000001		23623.0399999949		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		 -Sub not entered		599041.590000004		0.00		0.00		599041.590000004		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-10364.83		0.00		0.00		-10364.83		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-10843.6899999999		998530.06		-998530.060000008		-10843.6900000083		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2151 - MCEA		 -Sub not entered		-3241.2700000033		4889142.91		-4888667.57		-2765.9300000062		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2152 - Park Rangers Association		 -Sub not entered		-35		4200		-4200		-35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2153 - COMPA Dues		 -Sub not entered		-100		254200.56		-254200.56		-100.0000000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2154 - Management Council Dues		 -Sub not entered		-0.5		0.00		0.00		-0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2155 - Deputy Association		 -Sub not entered		-8576.5800000001		737966.55		-737966.55		-8576.5800000002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2156 - MC Prosecutor's Association		 -Sub not entered		-15		21167.56		-21167.56		-15		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2157 - MC Probation Association		 -Sub not entered		-35		345459.35		-345459.35		-35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2158 - MC Probation Manager Association		 -Sub not entered		0		28145		-28145		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2159 - MC Public Defender Association		 -Sub not entered		0		13230		-13230		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2160 - CEMA Dues		 -Sub not entered		0		483740.53		-483703.530000001		36.9999999995		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-322684.73		618939.630000001		-618939.63		-322684.73		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2166 - Child Support Attorney Fees		 -Sub not entered		-19047		0.00		0.00		-19047		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2167 - Wage Attachments		 -Sub not entered		-95587.5899999999		386577		-390399		-99409.5899999998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2170 - Contributions to General Fund		 -Sub not entered		-6572.26		260		-260		-6572.26		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2172 - United Way - Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-611.49		53392.54		-53392.54		-611.49		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2173 - American Red Cross		 -Sub not entered		132.02		7501.2		-7501.2		132.02		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2174 - Friends of Animal Services		 -Sub not entered		0		13135		-13135		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2175 - Parks Foundation		 -Sub not entered		-632		0.00		0.00		-632		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2176 - NMC Foundation		 -Sub not entered		3636.74		60036.29		-60036.29		3636.74		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2177 - Environmental Federation		 -Sub not entered		-41.9		4556.1		-4556.1		-41.9		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2178 - Monterey County Free Library		 -Sub not entered		-128.95		9495.69		-9495.69		-128.95		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2179 - Health Appeal		 -Sub not entered		-155.28		11329.73		-11329.73		-155.28		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2185 - CalPERS Health Over/Under		 -Sub not entered		1411714.71		0		-771024.73		640689.98		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2186 - Flex County Paid Insurance After-Tax		 -Sub not entered		190		0.00		0.00		190		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2189 - Rents Withheld		 -Sub not entered		-30		0.00		0.00		-30		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2190 - Probation Safety Retirement		 -Sub not entered		5912.79		0.00		0.00		5912.79		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2191 - Van Pool Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-411		0.00		0.00		-411		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2192 - Scholarship Program		 -Sub not entered		-237.5		3553.72		-3553.72		-237.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		-9810		172101.36		-162291.36		-0.0000000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-PETI - Pet Insurance		0		212287.28		-212287.28		0.0000000004		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-59277.35		0.00		0.00		-59277.35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2194 - Balance Adjustments		 -Sub not entered		-68884.31		0.00		0.00		-68884.31		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2195 - Workers Compensation		 -Sub not entered		-306826.78		2447400.17		-2464879.39		-324306		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2198 - Net Pay Clearing Account		 -Sub not entered		16208100.79		347955637.729999		-347947178.039999		16216560.48		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0.5		0.00		0.00		0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2023		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-2256081.3		828846259.630003		-836394933.489996		-9804755.15999281		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		5728302.76999999		-5747084.93999999		-18782.1700000009		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3442.46		0.00		0.00		3442.46		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		2200		-2200		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-3738440.56		0.00		0.00		-3738440.56		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-144088478.13		97824578.0800001		-96984957.2800004		-143248857.33		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2101 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		-2166544.43000001		28521250.19		-28517361.79		-2162656.03000002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2102 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		-13034.3399999887		8143985.50999999		-8146269.77		-15318.5999999996		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		b-UAL - PERS Unfunded Liability		79664878.46		64479400.79		-149593962.17		-5449682.92000005		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		-82514288.25		140100616.08		-51580147.3899997		6006180.44000025		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-35.38		0.00		0.00		-35.38		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2107 - Operating Engineers Health Insurance		 -Sub not entered		2232.23		0.00		0.00		2232.23		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2108 - Other County Paid Benefits		b-COBR - Stimulus COBRA		53106.32		0.00		0.00		53106.32		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2110 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-1502851.72		426922.3		-554886.869999996		-1630816.29		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2111 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employer		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		2830634.13		62008977.03		-62025695.3		2813915.85999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2116 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		1687157.44999999		28513753.86		-28514160.3		1686751.00999993		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2117 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		49295.849999994		8308491.71999999		-8308103.37999998		49684.1900000088		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2118 - Earned Income Credit		 -Sub not entered		-11.51		0.00		0.00		-11.51		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2119 - SIT		 -Sub not entered		875404.50999999		25353971.99		-25353669.1699999		875707.330000084		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2120 - SDI		 -Sub not entered		348489.23		3953528.68		-3953711.54999999		348306.360000008		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		756		0.00		0.00		756		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		148429081.43		5207843.35		-5419658.27999998		148217266.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2129 - Operating Engineers Deduction		 -Sub not entered		178.67		0.00		0.00		178.67		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		-174902.84		174902.84		0		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-248284.94		248074.95		0		-209.99		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		 -Sub not entered		422977.79		0		-422977.79		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		b-MSBT - Management Short Term Buy Up		-464109.87		841364.81		-377328.539999998		-73.5999999985		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		417502.13		58481.75		-530026.94		-54043.0599999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2134 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-4033.03		0.00		0.00		-4033.03		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		-375647.53		1369354.43		-973455.149999999		20251.7500000007		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-FBA - Flexible Benefit Administrators, Inc		3457397.24		0		-3457397.24		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-4321716.11		4661953.17		-358667.81		-18430.75		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		1241606.13		0		-1241675.31		-69.1800000002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2140 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		-13621262.83		40737193.75		-37969540.1700002		-10853609.2500002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2141 - PERS Survivors		 -Sub not entered		-7160.39		13723.89		-12742.74		-6179.24		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2144 - PERS Disability Retirement		 -Sub not entered		-77426.94		0.00		0.00		-77426.94		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-401A - 401(a) Plan		-400		1379349.01		-1379949.01		-999.9999999993		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-LOAN - Defered Comp Loan		-23346.75		327398.36		-302514.719999999		1536.8900000008		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction		-440741.430000007		22997336.46		-22468468.8900001		88126.1399999149		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-ROTH - Roth Deduction		23623.040000001		4291367.28		-4315346.62000001		-356.3000000073		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		 -Sub not entered		599041.590000004		0		-559143.35		39898.2400000036		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-10364.83		0.00		0.00		-10364.83		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-10843.6899999999		957222.33		-957222.330000005		-10843.6900000046		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2151 - MCEA		 -Sub not entered		-2765.9299999997		5114862.27		-5115586.06999999		-3489.7299999902		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2152 - Park Rangers Association		 -Sub not entered		-35		3640		-3640		-35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2153 - COMPA Dues		 -Sub not entered		-100		264155.12		-264280.12		-225.0000000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2154 - Management Council Dues		 -Sub not entered		-0.5		0.00		0.00		-0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2155 - Deputy Association		 -Sub not entered		-8576.5799999991		857104.37		-857104.37		-8576.5799999989		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2156 - MC Prosecutor's Association		 -Sub not entered		-15		20830.84		-20830.84		-15		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2157 - MC Probation Association		 -Sub not entered		-35		329194.01		-329194.01		-34.9999999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2158 - MC Probation Manager Association		 -Sub not entered		0		28080		-28080		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2159 - MC Public Defender Association		 -Sub not entered		0		5140		-5140		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2160 - CEMA Dues		 -Sub not entered		37		536375.02		-536412.02		-0.0000000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-322684.73		668513.990000001		-669484.599999999		-323655.339999997		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2166 - Child Support Attorney Fees		 -Sub not entered		-19047		0.00		0.00		-19047		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2167 - Wage Attachments		 -Sub not entered		-99409.5899999999		447423.13		-450718.709999999		-102705.169999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2170 - Contributions to General Fund		 -Sub not entered		-6572.26		260		-265		-6577.26		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2172 - United Way - Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-611.49		51268.2		-51268.2		-611.49		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2173 - American Red Cross		 -Sub not entered		132.02		6522.61		-6522.61		132.02		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2174 - Friends of Animal Services		 -Sub not entered		0		12462		-12462		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2175 - Parks Foundation		 -Sub not entered		-632		0.00		0.00		-632		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2176 - NMC Foundation		 -Sub not entered		3636.74		56142.18		-56142.18		3636.74		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2177 - Environmental Federation		 -Sub not entered		-41.9		3512.02		-3512.02		-41.9		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2178 - Monterey County Free Library		 -Sub not entered		-128.95		7716.01		-7716.01		-128.95		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2179 - Health Appeal		 -Sub not entered		-155.28		9664.94		-9664.94		-155.28		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2185 - CalPERS Health Over/Under		 -Sub not entered		640689.98		1162479.37		-306141.72		1497027.63		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2186 - Flex County Paid Insurance After-Tax		 -Sub not entered		190		0.00		0.00		190		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2189 - Rents Withheld		 -Sub not entered		-30		0.00		0.00		-30		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2190 - Probation Safety Retirement		 -Sub not entered		5912.79		0.00		0.00		5912.79		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2191 - Van Pool Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-411		0.00		0.00		-411		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2192 - Scholarship Program		 -Sub not entered		-237.5		4116.02		-4116.02		-237.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		0		195108.8		-195108.8		0.0000000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-PETI - Pet Insurance		0		316131.18		-316190.87		-59.69		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-59277.35		0.00		0.00		-59277.35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2194 - Balance Adjustments		 -Sub not entered		-68884.31		0.00		0.00		-68884.31		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2195 - Workers Compensation		 -Sub not entered		-324306		3588728.15		-3494395.84		-229973.690000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2198 - Net Pay Clearing Account		 -Sub not entered		16216560.48		369166704.85		-369166704.85		16216560.4799998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0.5		0.00		0.00		0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2024		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-9804755.16		918082369.679993		-897271579.589992		11006034.9300009		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-18782.17		5951611.92999999		-6075910.57999999		-143080.819999998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3442.46		0.00		0.00		3442.46		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		2319.81		-2319.81		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-3738440.56		0.00		0.00		-3738440.56		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-143248857.33		113315029.65		-107464025.22		-137397852.9		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2101 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		-2162656.03000003		31955512.48		-33165030.82		-3372174.37000009		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2102 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		-15318.6000000089		9003365.13		-9339893.37000001		-351846.84000002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		b-UAL - PERS Unfunded Liability		-5449682.92000002		73407724.91		-73407995.7		-5449953.71000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		6006180.43999994		54651649.04		-56876827.4		3781002.07999992		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-35.38		0.00		0.00		-35.38		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2107 - Operating Engineers Health Insurance		 -Sub not entered		2232.23		0.00		0.00		2232.23		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2108 - Other County Paid Benefits		b-COBR - Stimulus COBRA		53106.32		0.00		0.00		53106.32		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2110 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-1630816.29		477118.5		-583820.44		-1737518.23		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2111 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employer		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		2813915.86000001		65814224.1900001		-68376861.8399999		251278.210000202		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2116 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		1686751.00999999		31952023.33		-33163377.5700001		475396.769999906		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2117 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		49684.1899999976		9180766.09		-9521337.64999998		-290887.369999982		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2118 - Earned Income Credit		 -Sub not entered		-11.51		0.00		0.00		-11.51		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2119 - SIT		 -Sub not entered		875707.329999983		27385427.05		-28582106.98		-320972.600000057		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2120 - SDI		 -Sub not entered		348306.359999999		4933877.45999999		-5166322.01999999		115861.799999998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		756		0.00		0.00		756		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		148217266.5		6344249.26		-6378009.50000006		148183506.26		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2129 - Operating Engineers Deduction		 -Sub not entered		178.67		0.00		0.00		178.67		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-209.99		0.00		0.00		-209.99		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		b-MSBT - Management Short Term Buy Up		-73.6		329675.03		-329675.029999997		-73.5999999969		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		-54043.0599999999		59541.93		-51842.24		-46343.3699999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2134 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-4033.03		0.00		0.00		-4033.03		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		20251.75		967639.15		-967719.469999999		20171.4300000009		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-18430.75		286111.85		-286111.85		-18430.7499999998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		-69.18		0.00		0.00		-69.18		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2140 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		-10853609.25		40576033.97		-42290179.7599996		-12567755.0399997		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2141 - PERS Survivors		 -Sub not entered		-6179.24		12943.3		-13416.67		-6652.61		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2144 - PERS Disability Retirement		 -Sub not entered		-77426.94		0.00		0.00		-77426.94		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-401A - 401(a) Plan		-1000		1371817.51		-1371817.51		-999.9999999995		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-LOAN - Defered Comp Loan		1536.8899999987		109956.95		-110904.63		589.2099999985		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction		88126.1400000155		22651575.52		-23453093.76		-713392.099999998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-ROTH - Roth Deduction		-356.3000000007		5200958.06		-5415979.21999999		-215377.459999993		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		 -Sub not entered		39898.2400000021		0.00		0.00		39898.2400000021		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-10364.83		0.00		0.00		-10364.83		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-10843.6899999999		948924.33		-967527.21000001		-29446.5700000093		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2151 - MCEA		 -Sub not entered		-3489.7300000005		5600002.85		-5834433.16000001		-237920.040000006		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2152 - Park Rangers Association		 -Sub not entered		-35		3360		-3500		-175		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2153 - COMPA Dues		 -Sub not entered		-225		291026.25		-304151.25		-13349.9999999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2154 - Management Council Dues		 -Sub not entered		-0.5		0.00		0.00		-0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2155 - Deputy Association		 -Sub not entered		-8576.5800000001		845734.38		-879070.87		-41913.0700000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2156 - MC Prosecutor's Association		 -Sub not entered		-15		19562.26		-20382.26		-835		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2157 - MC Probation Association		 -Sub not entered		-35		328671		-342291.6		-13655.6		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2158 - MC Probation Manager Association		 -Sub not entered		0		27040		-28145		-1105		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2159 - MC Public Defender Association		 -Sub not entered		0		2621.24		-2756.24		-135		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2160 - CEMA Dues		 -Sub not entered		0		572418.02		-584221.02		-11803.0000000004		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-323655.34		617255.650000001		-639557.080000001		-345956.77		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2166 - Child Support Attorney Fees		 -Sub not entered		-19047		0.00		0.00		-19047		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2167 - Wage Attachments		 -Sub not entered		-102705.17		370752.09		-377366.92		-109320		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2170 - Contributions to General Fund		 -Sub not entered		-6577.26		255		-260		-6582.26		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2172 - United Way - Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-611.49		46984.16		-48618.5		-2245.83		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2173 - American Red Cross		 -Sub not entered		132.02		5800.83		-6037.5		-104.65		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2174 - Friends of Animal Services		 -Sub not entered		0		10930.01		-11382.51		-452.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2175 - Parks Foundation		 -Sub not entered		-632		0.00		0.00		-632		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2176 - NMC Foundation		 -Sub not entered		3636.74		52506.93		-54768.7600000001		1374.91		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2177 - Environmental Federation		 -Sub not entered		-41.9		2806.08		-2916.08		-151.9		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2178 - Monterey County Free Library		 -Sub not entered		-128.95		7756.11		-8067.11		-439.95		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2179 - Health Appeal		 -Sub not entered		-155.28		7702		-7981		-434.28		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2185 - CalPERS Health Over/Under		 -Sub not entered		1497027.63		1099017.48		-54538.08		2541507.03		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2186 - Flex County Paid Insurance After-Tax		 -Sub not entered		190		0.00		0.00		190		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2189 - Rents Withheld		 -Sub not entered		-30		0.00		0.00		-30		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2190 - Probation Safety Retirement		 -Sub not entered		5912.79		0.00		0.00		5912.79		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2191 - Van Pool Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-411		0.00		0.00		-411		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2192 - Scholarship Program		 -Sub not entered		-237.5		3866.51		-4020.01		-391		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		0		271122.93		-271164.93		-42.0000000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-PETI - Pet Insurance		-59.69		440883.81		-440883.81		-59.6899999997		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-59277.35		0.00		0.00		-59277.35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2194 - Balance Adjustments		 -Sub not entered		-68884.31		0.00		0.00		-68884.31		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2195 - Workers Compensation		 -Sub not entered		-229973.69		3489388.04		-3489388.04		-229973.69		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2198 - Net Pay Clearing Account		 -Sub not entered		16216560.48		391484242.690001		-406524564.86		1176238.31000024		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0.5		0.00		0.00		0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2025		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11006034.9299997		200894444.3		-270603753.440001		-58703274.2100005		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-143080.82		1736285.29		-1593204.47		-0.0000000007		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2025 - Salaries and Wages Payable		 -Sub not entered		3442.46		0.00		0.00		3442.46		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		280		-420		-140		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-3738440.56		0.00		0.00		-3738440.56		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2100 - CalPERS-County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-137397852.9		9858211.10999999		-28004513.51		-155544155.3		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2101 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		-3372174.37000002		7349792.47		-7326986.71		-3349368.61000002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2102 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		-351846.840000009		2084580.39		-2097957.60999999		-365224.060000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		b-UAL - PERS Unfunded Liability		-5449953.71000002		79595693		-1720966.56		72424772.73		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2103 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		3781002.07999989		10777117.53		-12877203.75		1680915.8599999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2106 - Flex Plan County Paid (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		-35.38		0.00		0.00		-35.38		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2107 - Operating Engineers Health Insurance		 -Sub not entered		2232.23		0.00		0.00		2232.23		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2108 - Other County Paid Benefits		b-COBR - Stimulus COBRA		53106.32		0.00		0.00		53106.32		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2110 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-1737518.23000002		76487.08		-76837.4799999999		-1737868.63000002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2111 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employer		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2115 - FIT		 -Sub not entered		251278.210000009		16125486.13		-16265856.77		110907.569999991		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2116 - Social Security		 -Sub not entered		475396.769999993		7349476.39		-7326670.63		498202.529999995		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2117 - Medicare		 -Sub not entered		-290887.370000003		2133117.85		-2156504.60999999		-314274.129999998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2118 - Earned Income Credit		 -Sub not entered		-11.51		0.00		0.00		-11.51		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2119 - SIT		 -Sub not entered		-320972.600000013		6763622.86		-6830444.34		-387794.08000002		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2120 - SDI		 -Sub not entered		115861.800000002		1380087.19		-1389520.25		106428.740000004		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2125 - ABO Pre-Tax - Employee		 -Sub not entered		756		0.00		0.00		756		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2126 - CalPERS Employee Deduct (Pretax)		 -Sub not entered		148183506.260001		551988.18		-1524104.68		147211389.760001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2129 - Operating Engineers Deduction		 -Sub not entered		178.67		0.00		0.00		178.67		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		0		0.00		0.00		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2131 - Flex Plan EE Deduction-Pretax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-209.99		0.00		0.00		-209.99		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		b-MSBT - Management Short Term Buy Up		-73.5999999998		124276.72		-122626.22		1576.9		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2133 - Long Term Disability Plan		 -Sub not entered		-46343.37		21406.05		-21406.05		-46343.3699999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2134 - Life Insurance		 -Sub not entered		-4033.03		0.00		0.00		-4033.03		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-AFLC - AFLAC		20171.43		288691.98		-288606.96		20256.4500000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-18430.7500000001		81551.51		-81551.51		-18430.7500000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2135 - Flex Plan EE Deduct-After Tax		 -Sub not entered		-69.18		0.00		0.00		-69.18		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2140 - PERS		 -Sub not entered		-12567755.0400001		8230875.16999999		-9891853.23		-14228733.1000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2141 - PERS Survivors		 -Sub not entered		-6652.61		2600.21		-3105.2		-7157.6		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2144 - PERS Disability Retirement		 -Sub not entered		-77426.94		0.00		0.00		-77426.94		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-401A - 401(a) Plan		-1000		222130.71		-338580.71		-117450		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-LOAN - Defered Comp Loan		589.2099999987		5686.08		-5686.08		589.2099999987		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-PRTX - Pretax Deduction		-713392.099999986		5274400.81		-5343877.43		-782868.71999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		b-ROTH - Roth Deduction		-215377.460000001		1312704.49		-1321584.23		-224257.199999998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2145 - Deferred Compensation		 -Sub not entered		39898.2400000021		0.00		0.00		39898.2400000021		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		b-TLC - The Lipman Company		-10364.83		0.00		0.00		-10364.83		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2147 - Dependent Care Plan		 -Sub not entered		-29446.5700000001		279657.75		-261054.87		-10843.6899999999		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2151 - MCEA		 -Sub not entered		-237920.040000001		1452111.81		-1217238.84		-3047.0700000005		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2152 - Park Rangers Association		 -Sub not entered		-175		840		-700		-35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2153 - COMPA Dues		 -Sub not entered		-13349.9999999998		83479.33		-70229.33		-99.9999999998		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2154 - Management Council Dues		 -Sub not entered		-0.5		0.00		0.00		-0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2155 - Deputy Association		 -Sub not entered		-41913.070000002		198994.71		-165658.22		-8576.5800000019		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2156 - MC Prosecutor's Association		 -Sub not entered		-835		5000		-4180		-15		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2157 - MC Probation Association		 -Sub not entered		-13655.6000000026		81216		-67595.4		-35.0000000026		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2158 - MC Probation Manager Association		 -Sub not entered		-1105		6630		-5525		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2159 - MC Public Defender Association		 -Sub not entered		-135		810		-675		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2160 - CEMA Dues		 -Sub not entered		-11803		180133.97		-168330.97		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2165 - Child Support		 -Sub not entered		-345956.770000001		157596.71		-154054.63		-342414.690000001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2166 - Child Support Attorney Fees		 -Sub not entered		-19047		0.00		0.00		-19047		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2167 - Wage Attachments		 -Sub not entered		-109320		125301.33		-122516.03		-106534.7		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2170 - Contributions to General Fund		 -Sub not entered		-6582.26		75		-70		-6577.26		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2172 - United Way - Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-2245.83		9796.04		-8161.7		-611.49		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2173 - American Red Cross		 -Sub not entered		-104.65		1410.02		-1173.35		132.02		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2174 - Friends of Animal Services		 -Sub not entered		-452.5		2625		-2172.5		0		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2175 - Parks Foundation		 -Sub not entered		-632		0.00		0.00		-632		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2176 - NMC Foundation		 -Sub not entered		1374.91		13658.98		-11397.15		3636.74		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2177 - Environmental Federation		 -Sub not entered		-151.9		660.3		-550.3		-41.9		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2178 - Monterey County Free Library		 -Sub not entered		-439.95		1856.01		-1545.01		-128.95		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2179 - Health Appeal		 -Sub not entered		-434.28		1644		-1365		-155.28		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2185 - CalPERS Health Over/Under		 -Sub not entered		2541507.03		0		-8908.91		2532598.12		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2186 - Flex County Paid Insurance After-Tax		 -Sub not entered		190		0.00		0.00		190		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2189 - Rents Withheld		 -Sub not entered		-30		0.00		0.00		-30		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2190 - Probation Safety Retirement		 -Sub not entered		5912.79		0.00		0.00		5912.79		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2191 - Van Pool Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-411		0.00		0.00		-411		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2192 - Scholarship Program		 -Sub not entered		-391		911		-757.5		-237.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-LEGL - Legal Insurance		-42		107157.68		-107135.68		-20		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		b-PETI - Pet Insurance		-59.69		155651.74		-155651.74		-59.69		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2193 - Other Deductions		 -Sub not entered		-59277.35		0.00		0.00		-59277.35		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2194 - Balance Adjustments		 -Sub not entered		-68884.31		0.00		0.00		-68884.31		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2195 - Workers Compensation		 -Sub not entered		-229973.69		492952.41		-868809.04		-605830.32		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2198 - Net Pay Clearing Account		 -Sub not entered		1176238.31000003		109235433.12		-94217317.81		16194353.6200001		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Liability		B-2553 - Recorder		 -Sub not entered		0.5		0.00		0.00		0.5		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2026		543				543 - Payroll Revolving Fund				Other Account		B-2999 - Annual Close		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		ACO		ACO		ACO		ACO

		2021		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		115.07		5041492.83		-5041505.94		101.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Liability		B-2496 - Monterey - Salinas Transit		 -Sub not entered		-115.07		5041505.94		-5041492.83		-101.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		101.96		5570218.85		-5570182.65		138.1600000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Liability		B-2496 - Monterey - Salinas Transit		 -Sub not entered		-101.96		5570182.65		-5570218.85		-138.1600000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		138.16		7875828.2		-7874717.98		1248.3799999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Liability		B-2496 - Monterey - Salinas Transit		 -Sub not entered		-138.16		7874717.98		-7875828.2		-1248.3799999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1248.38		7606335.21		-7600918.35		6665.2400000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Liability		B-2496 - Monterey - Salinas Transit		 -Sub not entered		-1248.38		7600918.35		-7606335.21		-6665.2400000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6665.24		7249458.92		-7248572.29		7551.8700000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Liability		B-2496 - Monterey - Salinas Transit		 -Sub not entered		-6665.24		7248572.29		-7249458.92		-7551.8700000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7551.8700000002		248799		0		256350.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		551				551 - State Transit Assistance Fund				Liability		B-2496 - Monterey - Salinas Transit		 -Sub not entered		-7551.8699999999		0		-248799		-256350.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1377324.03		18800479.87		-18673564.79		1504239.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		244328.73		-244328.73		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-6.72		156810.72		-156806.17		-2.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-2.92		66399.04		-66397.03		-0.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-14.63		338376.46		-338366.5		-4.6699999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-30.36		723295.78		-723275.47		-10.0499999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-24.8		586262.77		-586246.07		-8.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-38.71		889258.91		-889232.47		-12.2699999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-47.98		1118904.06		-1118871.56		-15.4799999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-26.79		609272.68		-609254.28		-8.3900000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-274.53		6436479.85		-6436294.46		-89.1399999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-0.67		15300.69		-15300.23		-0.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-56.96		1331380.02		-1331341.48		-18.4200000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-29.35		681197.64		-681177.71		-9.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		596.26		908686.88		-908700.03		583.1099999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		 -Sub not entered		-1377169.22		488657.46		-616068.09		-1504579.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-196.65		4567813.44		-4567679.93		-63.1399999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1504239.11		22760612.26		-20654683.76		3610167.60999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-2.17		180688.7		-195985.27		-15298.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-0.91		75232.82		-81584.21		-6352.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-4.67		382748.34		-415020.68		-32277.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-10.05		828436.89		-898401.92		-69975.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-8.1		673524.73		-730471.12		-56954.4899999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-12.27		991472.15		-1074804.71		-83344.8299999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-15.48		1277434.61		-1385341.72		-107922.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-8.39		697948.94		-757023.59		-59083.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-89.14		7238746.57		-7847846.35		-609188.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-0.21		17336.99		-18800.14		-1463.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-18.42		1460192.01		-1582314.02		-122140.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-9.42		778649.69		-844458.08		-65817.8099999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		583.11		908579.88		-908484		678.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		 -Sub not entered		-1504579.85		1208.84		-444569.81		-1947940.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-63.14		5142578.48		-5575602.52		-433087.180000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3610167.61		24185665.7		-25505663.37		2290169.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		160000		-160000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-15298.74		184197.33		-177178.05		-8279.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-6352.3		88378.4		-73758.76		8267.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-32277.01		470940.26		-438688.61		-25.3599999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-69975.08		1087382.58		-1017467.22		-59.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-56954.49		771788.01		-714874.05		-40.5299999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-83344.83		1212614.53		-1129334.95		-65.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-107922.59		1583034.36		-1475197.17		-85.4000000004		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-59083.04		840345.63		-781307.48		-44.8900000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-609188.92		8996133.49		-8387431.01		-486.4399999995		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-1463.36		21131.63		-19669.4		-1.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-122140.43		1803822.19		-1681779.3		-97.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-65817.81		1016465.31		-950703.22		-55.7200000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		678.99		908819.25		-908484		1014.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		 -Sub not entered		-1947940.82		322410.81		-664336.87		-2289866.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-433087.18		6358597.89		-5925853.91		-343.1999999993		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2290169.94		23517830.07		-21396889.81		4411110.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-8279.46		144424.89		-155838.95		-19693.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		8267.34		73178.46		-78973.45		2472.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-25.36		394872.12		-426103.4		-31256.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-59.72		943810.61		-1018740.91		-74990.0199999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-40.53		652087.73		-704076.77		-52029.5700000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-65.25		1042942.07		-1125968.61		-83091.7900000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-85.4		1287462.44		-1388454.76		-101077.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-44.89		700642.08		-756094.35		-55497.1599999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-486.44		7582612.99		-8182549.03		-600422.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-1.13		17779.23		-19187.81		-1409.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-97.54		1437213.04		-1549276.46		-112160.959999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-55.72		883057.18		-953211.43		-70209.9700000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		1014.24		908719.3		-908484		1249.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		 -Sub not entered		-2289866.88		3890.33		-507487.02		-2793463.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-343.2		5324595.27		-5743781.05		-419528.980000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4411110.2		23856016.45		-20838602.41		7428524.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-19693.52		142373.64		-159534.32		-36854.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		2472.35		71636.79		-80041.42		-5932.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-31256.64		386780.8		-432798.38		-77274.2200000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-74990.02		936000.04		-1048687.11		-187677.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-52029.57		647882.85		-725588.41		-129735.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-83091.79		1034289.77		-1158313.35		-207115.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-101077.72		1241600.01		-1387854.66		-247332.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-55497.16		684477.1		-765551.52		-136571.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-600422.48		7409123.03		-8287387.67		-1478687.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-1409.71		17405.09		-19469.69		-3474.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-112160.96		1381617.04		-1544922.75		-275466.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-70209.97		883184.39		-990373.09		-177398.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		1249.54		833380.39		-909080.18		-74450.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		 -Sub not entered		-2793463.57		0		-568638.34		-3362101.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-419528.98		5169509.79		-5778433.88		-1028453.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7428524.24		6536031.83		-6124294.67		7840261.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-36854.2		28348.22		0		-8505.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-5932.28		14141.64		0		8209.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-77274.22		76738.32		0		-535.8999999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-187677.09		186375.28		0		-1301.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-129735.13		128835.5		0		-899.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-207115.37		205678.97		0		-1436.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-247332.37		245617.24		0		-1715.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-136571.58		135624.48		0		-947.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-1478687.12		1468432.37		0		-10254.7500000007		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-3474.31		3450.21		0		-24.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-275466.67		273556.69		0		-1909.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-177398.67		176169.09		0		-1229.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2496 - Monterey - Salinas Transit		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1931427.17		-6182732.62		-4251305.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-74450.25		227121		-227121		-74450.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		 -Sub not entered		-3362101.91		0		-126178.21		-3488280.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		552				552 - Local Transportation Trust Fd				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-1028453.07		1022778.49		0		-5674.5800000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		553				553 - External Entities Trust Fd				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		663.39		6.91		-670.3		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		553				553 - External Entities Trust Fd				Liability		B-2526 - 457 Returned Employee Fees		 -Sub not entered		-663.39		670.3		-6.91		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29442832.57		31014235		-24811969.36		35645098.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-184413.82		14069996.71		-14415183.35		-529600.460000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		17227.56		-17227.56		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-14435.75		401681.66		-404593.69		-17347.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-492.94		0		-77742.42		-78235.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-879.14		0		-257622.71		-258501.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-31440.57		996412.94		-1009738.27		-44765.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-28626.84		850227.98		-859084.75		-37483.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-49430.22		1541263.1		-1560762.5		-68929.6200000003		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-75735.86		2070662.46		-2083834.01		-88907.4099999992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-41120.41		1214161.96		-1226478.93		-53437.3799999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-312976.29		9050465.74		-9133235.87		-395746.419999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-2079.98		45818.98		-53566.19		-9827.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-74267.56		2047734.9		-2061600.43		-88133.0899999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-41966.68		1319851.04		-1337052.71		-59168.3499999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-322084.85		122763.12		-307408		-506729.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60033.28		-60000		33.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-532407.23		9975719.98		-7732646.26		1710666.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-27730474.43		9513161.29		-16901670.69		-35118983.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		35645098.21		37827712.08		-22066120		51406690.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-529600.46		13405548.8		-13296775.83		-420827.489999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		17227.56		-17227.56		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-17347.78		519309.42		-521578.68		-19617.0400000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-78235.36		7497.05		-104081.58		-174819.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-258501.85		25629.46		-355773.71		-588646.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-44765.9		1052722.54		-1212660.44		-204703.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-37483.61		1135474.25		-1141043.95		-43053.3100000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-68929.62		1799121.24		-1806264.71		-76073.0900000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-88907.41		2063961.06		-2374122.7		-399069.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-53437.38		1585363.18		-1591644.91		-59719.1099999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-395746.42		11784216.02		-11832890.84		-444421.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-9827.19		2963.95		-41054.12		-47917.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-88133.09		2578513.86		-2587076.97		-96696.2000000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-59168.35		1713812.61		-1718703.41		-64059.1500000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-506729.73		149238.41		-387905.9		-745397.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		 -Sub not entered		33.28		0.19		0		33.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		1710666.49		7868642.64		-10323214.17		-743905.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-35118983.83		5975395.08		-18134209.92		-47277798.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		51406690.29		39930448.41		-26933690.74		64403447.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-420827.49		15809360.75		-17219230.86		-1830697.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-19617.04		136722.68		-330716.02		-213610.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-174819.89		0		-103490.33		-278310.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-588646.1		0		-353619.67		-942265.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-204703.8		1671792.18		-1521601.14		-54512.7600000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-43053.31		1139662.44		-1142128.2		-45519.0700000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-76073.09		2238671.48		-2242990.96		-80392.5699999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-399069.05		3258027.14		-2965230.44		-106272.350000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-59719.11		1580788.06		-1584208.31		-63139.3600000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-444421.24		11765013.98		-11790469.15		-469876.410000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-47917.36		0		-40507.46		-88424.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-96696.2		2559809.52		-2565348.15		-102234.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-64059.15		1695816.5		-1699485.62		-67728.2700000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-745397.22		72116.2		-405266.77		-1078547.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		 -Sub not entered		33.47		0.67		0		34.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-743905.04		9849785.83		-9892758.96		-786878.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-47277798.67		8184715.59		-19101988.65		-58195071.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		64403447.96		40171089.61		-30819805.22		73754732.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1830697.6		17597158.83		-16464551.97		-698090.740000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-213610.38		0		-266669.6		-480279.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-278310.22		381690.2		-105855.65		-2475.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-942265.77		1295539.32		-361674.26		-8400.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-54512.76		1370495		-1366893.54		-50911.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-45519.07		1144400.62		-1141393.37		-42511.8200000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-80392.57		2021159.18		-2015847.97		-75081.3600000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-106272.35		2671806.3		-2664785.33		-99251.3799999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-63139.36		1587394.4		-1583223.04		-58968		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-469876.41		11813171.84		-11782127.12		-438831.689999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-88424.82		0		-41377.84		-129802.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-102234.83		2570287.8		-2563533.15		-95480.1800000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-67728.27		1702757.92		-1698283.12		-63253.4699999995		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-1078547.79		166604.03		-412109.35		-1324053.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2500 - Local Transportation - Pedestrian & Bike Paths		 -Sub not entered		34.14		0.17		-34.31		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-786878.17		9897176.35		-9844691.3		-734393.120000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-58195071.73		12339103.75		-23596979.18		-69452947.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		73754732.35		42108410.16		-33902492.45		81960650.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-698090.74		21741745.26		-24146847.56		-3103193.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-480279.98		730798.82		-348692.91		-98174.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-2475.67		0		-101922.27		-104397.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-8400.71		0		-354862.66		-363263.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-50911.3		1333920.64		-1337658.87		-54649.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-42511.82		995840.66		-1013036.64		-59707.7999999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-75081.36		1864562.37		-1870216.56		-80735.5500000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-99251.38		2398876.99		-2406442.11		-106816.499999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-58968		1412033.54		-1416546.37		-63480.8299999996		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-438831.69		10752386.57		-10785633.86		-472078.979999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-129802.66		61103.51		-71787.17		-140486.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-95480.18		2293694.96		-2300991.86		-102777.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-63253.47		1651682.46		-1656334.59		-67905.5999999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-1324053.11		161670.71		-444882.61		-1607265.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-734393.12		9642048.74		-9699712.96		-792057.339999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-69452947.16		25284683.25		-30575397.19		-74743661.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		81960650.06		10790322.28		-10774622.38		81976349.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-3103193.04		4488644.73		-1385451.69		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2350 - Due to City of Carmel		 -Sub not entered		-98174.0700000001		140602.28		-202804.38		-160376.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2351 - Due to City of Del Rey Oaks		 -Sub not entered		-104397.94		0		-27517.73		-131915.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2352 - Due to City of Gonzales		 -Sub not entered		-363263.37		0		-95972.71		-459236.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2353 - Due to City of Greenfield		 -Sub not entered		-54649.53		178604.7		-389339.51		-265384.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2354 - Due to City of King City		 -Sub not entered		-59707.8		131852.06		-287222.43		-215078.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2355 - Due to City of Marina		 -Sub not entered		-80735.55		248292.25		-541288.64		-373731.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2356 - Due to City of Monterey		 -Sub not entered		-106816.5		318524.61		-692467.89		-480759.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2357 - Due to City of Pacific Grove		 -Sub not entered		-63480.83		187301.66		-407017.68		-283196.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2358 - Due to City of Salinas		 -Sub not entered		-472078.98		1429838.93		-3105811.36		-2148051.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2359 - Due to City of Sand City		 -Sub not entered		-140486.32		11340.01		-22801		-151947.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2360 - Due to City of Seaside		 -Sub not entered		-102777.08		304365.86		-665366.92		-463778.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2361 - Due to City of Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-67905.6000000001		221077.12		-482056.81		-328885.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-1607265.01		246646.34		-107735.21		-1468353.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2501 - Local Transportation - Monterey County		 -Sub not entered		-792057.34		2609942.37		-2645505.11		-827620.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		554				554 - Transportation Safety & Investment Plan Account				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-74743661.1		6289197.94		-5763571.69		-74218034.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-167081.49		3960211.28		-3981404.32		-188274.530000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1274983		-1274983		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		167081.49		5256387.32		-5235194.28		188274.529999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-188274.53		4128997.63		-4100221.49		-159498.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1145236		-1145236		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		188274.53		5245457.49		-5274233.63		159498.390000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-159498.39		5241323.54		-4945350.12		136475.030000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1200649		-1200649		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		159498.39		6145999.12		-6441972.54		-136475.030000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		136475.03		5222368.31		-5459182.53		-100339.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1182569		-1182569		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		-136475.03		6641751.53		-6404937.31		100339.189999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-100339.19		5630476.54		-5369693.74		160443.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1241201		-1241201		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		100339.19		6610894.74		-6871677.54		-160443.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		160443.61		14897.3		0		175340.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		560				560 - Gonzales Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		-160443.61		0		-14897.3		-175340.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		108236.56		4649405.81		-4652854.85		104787.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1448710		-1448710		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-108236.56		6101564.85		-6098115.81		-104787.519999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		104787.52		5149842.9		-4953659.85		300970.570000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1335344		-1335344		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-104787.52		6289003.85		-6485186.9		-300970.570000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		300970.57		5391335.38		-5520906.42		171399.529999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1308570		-1308570		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-300970.57		6829476.42		-6699905.38		-171399.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		171399.53		5831788.72		-5828200.21		174988.040000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1099235		-1099235		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-171399.53		6927435.21		-6931023.72		-174988.040000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		174988.04		5782281.98		-5778128.78		179141.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1175663		-1175663		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-174988.04		6953791.78		-6957944.98		-179141.239999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		179141.24		20672.57		0		199813.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		561				561 - Greenfield Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-179141.24		0		-20672.57		-199813.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		87757.35		2235410.46		-2237562.1		85605.7100000004		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		833079.26		-833079.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-87757.35		3070641.36		-3068489.72		-85605.7100000004		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		85605.71		2279865.98		-2381359.53		-15887.8399999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1158125.46		-1158125.46		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-85605.71		3539484.99		-3437991.44		15887.8399999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2386 - Due to Marina Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		483257.83		-483257.83		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-15887.84		2792867.58		-2695625.93		81353.8100000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1641563.22		-1641563.22		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		15887.84		4337189.15		-4434430.8		-81353.8099999996		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		81353.81		2728965.29		-2739446.09		70873.0100000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		802273.32		-802273.32		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-81353.81		3541719.41		-3531238.61		-70873.0100000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		70873.01		2713378.39		-2701282.6		82968.7999999994		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		463725		-463725		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-70873.01		3165007.6		-3177103.39		-82968.8000000008		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		82968.8		7388.14		0		90356.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		562				562 - King City Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-82968.7999999998		0		-7388.14		-90356.9399999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		539822.35		9801231.2		-9780527.87		560525.679999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5926800.38		-5926800.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10198.8		-10198.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2386 - Due to Marina Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-539822.35		15707328.25		-15717832.78		-550326.880000003		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		560525.68		12620737.05		-12225646.63		955616.100000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4850313.26		-4850313.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2378 - Due to Salinas Central City		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6727.8		-6727.8		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-10198.8		10228.39		-29.59		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2386 - Due to Marina Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-550326.88		17075959.89		-17481249.11		-955616.100000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		955616.1		14729269.02		-14822245.54		862639.579999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5466364.72		-5466364.72		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-0.7		-0.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2386 - Due to Marina Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-955616.1		20288610.26		-20195633.04		-862638.88000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		862639.58		16980348.54		-17252795.99		590192.130000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7098546.9		-7098546.9		-0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-0.7		0.00		0.00		-0.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2386 - Due to Marina Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-862638.88		24351342.89		-24078895.44		-590191.430000003		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		590192.13		18777817.15		-18796995.54		571013.740000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8828103.29		-8828103.29		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-0.7		0		-0.03		-0.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2386 - Due to Marina Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-590191.43		27625098.83		-27605920.41		-571013.009999983		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		571013.74		58781.46		0		629795.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2385 - Due to King City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-0.73		0.00		0.00		-0.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		563				563 - Marina Property Tax Trust Fund				Liability		B-2386 - Due to Marina Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-571013.009999999		0		-58781.46		-629794.469999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		564				564 - Monterey Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		332512.43		8990638.21		-9088786.68		234363.960000003		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		564				564 - Monterey Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2376 - Due to Monterey Cannery Row		 -Sub not entered		-332512.43		9088786.68		-8990638.21		-234363.960000003		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		564				564 - Monterey Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		234363.96		9078333.7		-9054906.64		257791.020000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		564				564 - Monterey Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2376 - Due to Monterey Cannery Row		 -Sub not entered		-234363.96		9054906.64		-9078333.7		-257791.020000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		564				564 - Monterey Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		257791.02		12073.77		-269864.79		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		564				564 - Monterey Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2376 - Due to Monterey Cannery Row		 -Sub not entered		-257791.02		269864.79		-12073.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		564				564 - Monterey Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1934.36		-1934.36		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		564				564 - Monterey Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2376 - Due to Monterey Cannery Row		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1934.36		-1934.36		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		221011.91		9012632.3		-8999457.49		234186.720000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2417980		-2417980		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2378 - Due to Salinas Central City		 -Sub not entered		-221011.91		11417437.49		-11430612.3		-234186.719999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		234186.72		9338659.76		-9445227.23		127619.250000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2410018		-2410018		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2378 - Due to Salinas Central City		 -Sub not entered		-234186.72		11855245.23		-11748677.76		-127619.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		127619.25		9737511.56999999		-9537108.7		328022.119999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		980322		-980322		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2378 - Due to Salinas Central City		 -Sub not entered		-127619.25		10517430.7		-10717833.57		-328022.119999995		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		328022.12		10086245.88		-10077080.04		337187.959999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		973678		-973678		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2378 - Due to Salinas Central City		 -Sub not entered		-328022.12		11050758.04		-11059923.88		-337187.959999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		337187.96		10642166.56		-10653641.98		325712.540000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		971108		-971108		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2378 - Due to Salinas Central City		 -Sub not entered		-337187.96		11624749.98		-11613274.56		-325712.539999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		325712.54		31018.69		0		356731.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		565				565 - Salinas Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2378 - Due to Salinas Central City		 -Sub not entered		-325712.54		0		-31018.69		-356731.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		395466.5		16936576.17		-16836373.93		495668.739999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1230540		-1230540		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2371 - Due to Seaside Fort Ord RDA		 -Sub not entered		-395466.5		18066913.93		-18167116.17		-495668.740000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		495668.74		17554679.92		-17601327.63		449021.029999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1165370.45		-1165370.45		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2371 - Due to Seaside Fort Ord RDA		 -Sub not entered		-495668.74		18766698.08		-18720050.37		-449021.030000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		449021.03		19115846.07		-18864103.55		700763.550000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1086486.29		-1086486.29		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2371 - Due to Seaside Fort Ord RDA		 -Sub not entered		-449021.03		19950589.84		-20202332.36		-700763.550000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		700763.55		20406227.56		-20392895.88		714095.230000004		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1210489.05		-1210489.05		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2371 - Due to Seaside Fort Ord RDA		 -Sub not entered		-700763.55		21603384.93		-21616716.61		-714095.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		714095.23		22160766.41		-22217822.72		657038.920000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1409240.45		-1409240.45		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2371 - Due to Seaside Fort Ord RDA		 -Sub not entered		-714095.23		23627063.17		-23570006.86		-657038.920000017		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		657038.920000002		72445.24		0		729484.160000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		566				566 - Seaside Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2371 - Due to Seaside Fort Ord RDA		 -Sub not entered		-657038.92		0		-72445.24		-729484.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		117579		3339470.09		-3384534.75		72514.3399999994		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1178821		-1178821		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2371 - Due to Seaside Fort Ord RDA		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1649.54		-1649.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2387 - Due to Sand City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-117579		4563355.75		-4516641.55		-70864.8000000017		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		72514.34		3455535.49		-3524140.8		3909.0299999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1146724		-1146724		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2371 - Due to Seaside Fort Ord RDA		 -Sub not entered		-1649.54		1649.54		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2387 - Due to Sand City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-70864.8		4670864.8		-4603909.03		-3909.0299999993		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3909.03		3648959.49		-3548980.3		103888.220000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1414015		-1414015		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2387 - Due to Sand City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-3909.03		4962995.3		-5062974.49		-103888.220000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		103888.22		4022219.73		-3996303.39		129804.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1336431		-1336431		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2387 - Due to Sand City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-103888.22		5332734.39		-5358650.73		-129804.559999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		129804.56		3948431.9		-3970575.38		107661.080000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1345793		-1345793		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2387 - Due to Sand City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-129804.56		5316368.38		-5294224.9		-107661.079999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107661.08		13224.2		0		120885.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		567				567 - Sand City Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2387 - Due to Sand City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		-107661.08		0		-13224.2		-120885.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		531976.35		2966443.3		-2988040.8		510378.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1292799.15		-1292799.15		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2383 - Due to Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-531976.35		4280839.95		-4259242.45		-510378.849999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		510378.85		3218505.24		-3137158.12		591725.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1264214.42		-1264214.42		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2383 - Due to Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-510378.85		4401372.54		-4482719.66		-591725.969999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2387 - Due to Sand City Redevelopment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1429783.02		-1429783.02		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		591725.97		4095191.37		-4489918.52		196998.819999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1237923		-1237923		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2383 - Due to Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-591725.97		5727841.52		-5333114.37		-196998.819999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		196998.82		4605342.02		-4600117.1		202223.740000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1241084		-1241084		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2383 - Due to Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-196998.82		5841201.1		-5846426.02		-202223.740000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		202223.74		5169031.3		-5159536.74		211718.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1247962		-1247962		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2383 - Due to Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-202223.74		6407498.74		-6416993.3		-211718.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		211718.3		17662.33		0		229380.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		568				568 - Soledad Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2383 - Due to Soledad		 -Sub not entered		-211718.299999999		0		-17662.33		-229380.629999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		902335.92		5982204.14		-6033164.94		851375.120000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2393 - Due to Castroville/Pajaro Project		 -Sub not entered		-902335.92		6033164.94		-5982204.14		-851375.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		851375.12		6230118.77		-6256887.71		824606.180000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2393 - Due to Castroville/Pajaro Project		 -Sub not entered		-851375.12		6256887.71		-6230118.77		-824606.179999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		824606.18		6499194.29		-7130702.72		193097.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2393 - Due to Castroville/Pajaro Project		 -Sub not entered		-824606.18		7130702.72		-6499194.29		-193097.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		193097.75		6734587.56		-6764709.59		162975.720000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2393 - Due to Castroville/Pajaro Project		 -Sub not entered		-193097.75		6764709.59		-6734587.56		-162975.720000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		162975.72		6772768.93		-6726999.82		208744.830000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2393 - Due to Castroville/Pajaro Project		 -Sub not entered		-162975.72		6726999.82		-6772768.93		-208744.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		208744.83		21632.21		0		230377.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		569				569 - Monterey County Property Tax Trust Fund Fund				Liability		B-2393 - Due to Castroville/Pajaro Project		 -Sub not entered		-208744.83		0		-21632.21		-230377.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2346789.67		1993031.81		-1216941.7		3122879.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-7175302.5		0		-831440.08		-8006742.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-280532.44		248.93		-31545.78		-311829.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-153004.93		0		-10824.11		-163829.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-2888.55		0		-438.53		-3327.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-114557.63		1953.25		-19018.57		-131622.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-6918.02		0		-1121.34		-8039.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-41389.42		0		-3509.48		-44898.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5427803.82		1214739.52		-1095133.92		5547409.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3122879.78		1942030.6		-1694431.4		3370478.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-8006742.58		0		-875006.22		-8881748.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-311829.29		0		-38611.95		-350441.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-163829.04		0		-10373.92		-174202.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-3327.08		0		-362.97		-3690.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-131622.95		0		-21514.16		-153137.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-8039.36		0		-1163.09		-9202.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-44898.9		0		-3567.82		-48466.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5547409.42		1694431.4		-991430.47		6250410.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2630 - Intercept Revolving Fund		 -Sub not entered		0.00		240		-240		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3370478.98		2110029.71		-2117250.52		3363258.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-8881748.8		0		-940304.89		-9822053.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-350441.24		570.11		-40520.02		-390391.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-174202.96		0		-10132.45		-184335.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-3690.05		0		-188.16		-3878.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-153137.11		0		-25144.95		-178282.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-9202.45		0		-788.09		-9990.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-48466.72		0		-3489.12		-51955.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6250410.35		2116680.41		-1089462.03		7277628.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3363258.17		2152830.3		-2122514.61		3393573.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-9822053.69		0		-989488.93		-10811542.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-390391.15		202.31		-46993.1		-437181.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-184335.41		0		-13160.03		-197495.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-3878.21		0		-681.77		-4559.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-178282.06		0		-21300.82		-199582.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-9990.54		0		-2117.98		-12108.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-51955.84		0		-3496.04		-55451.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		7277628.73		2122312.3		-1075591.63		8324349.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3393573.86		2396903.13		-1909344.49		3881132.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-10811542.62		0		-1022134.55		-11833677.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-437181.94		0		-52272.04		-489453.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-197495.44		0		-9856.7		-207352.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-4559.98		0		-453.55		-5013.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-199582.88		0		-14127.32		-213710.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-12108.52		0		-1146.31		-13254.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-55451.88		0		-3385.08		-58836.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		8324349.4		1909344.49		-1293527.58		8940166.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3881132.5		62387.6		-90392.35		3853127.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-11833677.17		0.00		0.00		-11833677.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-489453.98		0.00		0.00		-489453.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-207352.14		0		-2961.35		-210313.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-5013.53		0.00		0.00		-5013.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-213710.2		0.00		0.00		-213710.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-13254.83		0		-594.81		-13849.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-58836.96		0.00		0.00		-58836.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		576				576 - Aromas Tri-County Fire Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		8940166.31		90392.35		-58831.44		8971727.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		577				577 - Carmel Valley Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		364.99		0.00		0.00		364.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		577				577 - Carmel Valley Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-364.99		0.00		0.00		-364.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		577				577 - Carmel Valley Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		364.99		0.00		0.00		364.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		577				577 - Carmel Valley Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-364.99		0.00		0.00		-364.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		577				577 - Carmel Valley Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		364.99		0		-364.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		577				577 - Carmel Valley Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-364.99		364.99		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2026992.35		9580734.57		-9022711.08		2585015.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		2375.41		0.00		0.00		2375.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		732.38		-732.38		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3500000		-3500000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-43663005.4		0		-4849552.26		-48512557.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1713571.59		1451.89		-183991.05		-1896110.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-970950.06		0		-62597.99		-1033548.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-17899.34		0		-2540.35		-20439.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-691530.74		11392.37		-110925.99		-791064.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-43082.11		0		-6502.4		-49584.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-774042.64		0.00		0.00		-774042.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-249098.16		0		-20466.68		-269564.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1698586.52		0.00		0.00		-1698586.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-664996.03		0		-61921.81		-726917.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		48457394.83		5510599.2		-782968.42		53185025.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2585015.84		11603598.22		-10921416		3267198.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		2375.41		0.00		0.00		2375.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3500000		-3500000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-48512557.66		0		-5339122.39		-53851680.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1896110.75		0		-235723.4		-2131834.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1033548.05		0		-60506.11		-1094054.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-20439.69		0		-2114.43		-22554.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-791064.36		0		-131342.5		-922406.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-49584.51		0		-6781.82		-56366.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-774042.64		0.00		0.00		-774042.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-269564.84		0		-21764.66		-291329.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1698586.52		0.00		0.00		-1698586.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-726917.84		0		-62114.77		-789032.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		0.00		0		-1387211.89		-1387211.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		53185025.61		7421416		-856916.25		59749525.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3267198.06		10762604.21		-11069753.19		2960049.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2001 - Warrants Payable - AFIN		 -Sub not entered		2375.41		0		-2375.41		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2000000		-2000000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-53851680.05		0		-5850620.99		-59702301.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-2131834.15		3549.67		-252289.75		-2380574.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1094054.16		0		-61857.88		-1155912.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-22554.12		0		-1141.71		-23695.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-922406.86		0		-156559.97		-1078966.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-56366.33		0		-4800.4		-61166.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-774042.64		0.00		0.00		-774042.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-291329.5		0		-21717.54		-313047.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1698586.52		0		-21825.32		-1720411.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-789032.61		0		-61671.28		-850703.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-1387211.89		0		-1435899.01		-2823110.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		59749525.36		9068578.93		-894220.36		67923883.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2960049.08		12669569.9		-10587917.09		5041701.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500000		-2500000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-59702301.04		0		-6242167.3		-65944468.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-2380574.23		1277.15		-296664.48		-2675961.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1155912.04		0		-81938.34		-1237850.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-23695.83		0		-4244.57		-27940.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-1078966.83		0		-134470.8		-1213437.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-61166.73		0		-13169.92		-74336.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-774042.64		0.00		0.00		-774042.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-313047.04		0		-22065.16		-335112.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1720411.84		0.00		0.00		-1720411.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-850703.89		0		-61986.81		-912690.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-2823110.9		0		-1485138.45		-4308249.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		67923883.93		8086639.94		-1827724.07		74182799.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5041701.89		11006719.67		-10155119		5893302.55999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1000000		-1000000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-65944468.34		0		-6730876.99		-72675345.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-2675961.56		0		-344671.67		-3020633.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1237850.38		0		-62224.8		-1300075.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-27940.4		0		-2862.87		-30803.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-1213437.63		0		-93152.8		-1306590.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-74336.65		0		-7231.83		-81568.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-774042.64		0.00		0.00		-774042.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-335112.2		0		-22310.82		-357423.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1720411.84		0.00		0.00		-1720411.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-912690.7		0		-61999.63		-974690.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-4308249.35		0		-1526208.37		-5834457.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		74182799.8		9155119		-1155179.89		82182738.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5893302.56		274506.51		-2500000		3667809.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-72675345.33		0.00		0.00		-72675345.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-3020633.23		0.00		0.00		-3020633.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1300075.18		0		-19496.22		-1319571.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-30803.27		0.00		0.00		-30803.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-1306590.43		0.00		0.00		-1306590.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-81568.48		0		-3898.25		-85466.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-774042.64		0.00		0.00		-774042.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-357423.02		0.00		0.00		-357423.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1720411.84		0.00		0.00		-1720411.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-974690.33		0		-316.15		-975006.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-5834457.72		0		-9720.16		-5844177.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		578				578 - North County Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		82182738.91		2500000		-241075.73		84441663.1799999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5543661.17		3977421.76		-3235603.48		6285479.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-24908835.8		0		-3089433.74		-27998269.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-977069.24		929.58		-117801.26		-1093940.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-500502.79		0		-40378.29		-540881.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-9690.49		0		-1636.25		-11326.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-407978.61		7294.03		-71020.96		-471705.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-23853.87		0		-4184.55		-28038.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-142956.8		0		-13105.26		-156062.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		21427226.43		3227379.87		-639861.45		24014744.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6285479.45		3903239.72		-3070443.36		7118275.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-27998269.54		0		-3209182.17		-31207451.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1093940.92		0		-142248.46		-1236189.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-540881.08		0		-38739.35		-579620.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-11326.74		0		-1355.21		-12681.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-471705.54		0		-79259.28		-550964.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-28038.42		0		-4343.26		-32381.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-156062.06		0		-13147.14		-169209.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		24014744.85		3070443.36		-414964.85		26670223.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7118275.81		4135521.72		-3313327.94		7940469.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-31207451.71		0		-3264774.11		-34472225.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1236189.38		1986.19		-141166.88		-1375370.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-579620.43		0		-37328.46		-616948.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-12681.95		0		-694.47		-13376.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-550964.82		0		-87601.98		-638566.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-32381.68		0		-2905.43		-35287.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-169209.2		0		-12166.58		-181375.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		26670223.36		3311341.75		-588883.81		29392681.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7940469.59		4533777.63		-4291853.98		8182393.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-34472225.82		0		-3698767.29		-38170993.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1375370.07		759.33		-176382.04		-1550992.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-616948.89		0		-45848		-662796.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-13376.42		0		-2375.71		-15752.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-638566.8		0		-79949.69		-718516.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-35287.11		0		-7407.36		-42694.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-181375.78		0		-13105.88		-194481.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		29392681.3		4291094.65		-509941.66		33173834.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8182393.24		4887607.67		-4796244.73		8273756.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-38170993.11		0		-3846248.77		-42017241.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1550992.78		0		-197489.32		-1748482.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-662796.89		0		-36995.77		-699792.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-15752.13		0		-1701.2		-17453.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-718516.49		0		-53374.52		-771891.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-42694.47		0		-4287.8		-46982.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-194481.66		0		-12788.36		-207270.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		33173834.29		4796244.73		-734721.93		37235357.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8273756.18		85386.53		-402055.16		7957087.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-42017241.88		0.00		0.00		-42017241.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1748482.1		0.00		0.00		-1748482.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-699792.66		0		-11143.16		-710935.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-17453.33		0.00		0.00		-17453.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-771891.01		0.00		0.00		-771891.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-46982.27		0		-2245.15		-49227.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-207270.02		0.00		0.00		-207270.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		579				579 - Carmel Highlands Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		37235357.09		402055.16		-71998.22		37565414.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8453.17		242818.83		-247487.23		3784.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1585017.47		0		-187433.18		-1772450.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-62406.12		56.58		-7170.17		-69519.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-31307.95		0		-2433.37		-33741.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-621.21		0		-98.62		-719.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-25981.54		443.96		-4322.81		-29860.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1524.74		0		-252.21		-1776.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-9167.84		0		-797.58		-9965.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1728.61		0		-0.23		-1728.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1709302.31		246986.69		-40310.66		1915978.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3784.77		257692.39		-150524.8		110952.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2991		-2991		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1772450.65		0		-193295		-1965745.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-69519.71		0		-8602.11		-78121.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-33741.32		0		-2357.92		-36099.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-719.83		0		-82.37		-802.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-29860.39		0		-4793		-34653.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1776.95		0		-264.28		-2041.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-9965.42		0		-795.14		-10760.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1728.84		0		-0.28		-1729.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1915978.34		150524.8		-47502.29		2019000.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		110952.36		263006.84		-255491.73		118467.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1965745.65		0		-199523.73		-2165269.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-78121.82		121.96		-8668.46		-86668.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-36099.24		0		-2257.34		-38356.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-802.2		0		-42.04		-844.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-34653.39		0		-5379.27		-40032.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2041.23		0		-175.78		-2217.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-10760.56		0		-746.92		-11507.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1729.12		0		-0.27		-1729.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2019000.85		255369.77		-46213.03		2228157.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		118467.47		273351.28		-376583.07		15235.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2165269.38		0		-201943.26		-2367212.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-86668.32		41.63		-9669.54		-96296.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-38356.58		0		-2815.34		-41171.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-844.24		0		-145.87		-990.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-40032.66		0		-4382.97		-44415.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2217.01		0		-454.37		-2671.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-11507.48		0		-719.84		-12227.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1729.39		0		-0.36		-1729.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2228157.59		376541.44		-53219.73		2551479.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15235.68		286326.16		-287725.5		13836.3399999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2367212.64		0		-213896.51		-2581109.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-96296.23		0		-11032.93		-107329.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-41171.92		0		-2028.15		-43200.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-990.11		0		-93.29		-1083.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-44415.63		0		-2981.82		-47397.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2671.38		0		-236.34		-2907.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-12227.32		0		-714.28		-12941.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1729.75		0		-14.15		-1743.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2551479.3		287725.5		-55328.69		2783876.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13836.3400000001		13753.57		-2681		24908.9100000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2581109.15		0.00		0.00		-2581109.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-107329.16		0.00		0.00		-107329.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-43200.07		0		-620.39		-43820.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1083.4		0.00		0.00		-1083.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-47397.45		0.00		0.00		-47397.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2907.72		0		-125.1		-3032.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-12941.6		0.00		0.00		-12941.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1743.9		0.00		0.00		-1743.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		580				580 - Gonzales Rural Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2783876.11		2681		-13008.08		2773549.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		62278.17		326903.26		-192452.05		196729.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1574631.14		0		-149644.42		-1724275.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-61925.96		44.71		-5665.72		-67546.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-34826.68		0		-2183.06		-37009.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1256.19		0		-88.81		-1345		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-33836.07		619.34		-6030.45		-39247.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1918.39		0		-364.31		-2282.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-8948.78		0		-638.4		-9587.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-264871.06		0		-80561.62		-345432.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-3450957.2		0		-40934.29		-3491891.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5370893.3		191788		-40792.18		5521889.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		196729.38		335049.12		-473316		58462.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1724275.56		0		-145860.5		-1870136.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-67546.97		0		-6413.7		-73960.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-37009.74		0		-1863.2		-38872.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1345		0		-66.33		-1411.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-39247.18		0		-6557.93		-45805.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2282.7		0		-369.08		-2651.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-9587.18		0		-601.96		-10189.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-345432.68		0		-91044.88		-436477.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-3491891.49		0		-38094.04		-3529985.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5521889.12		473316		-44177.5		5951027.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		58462.5		367025.63		-191720.5		233767.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1870136.06		0		-144858.82		-2014994.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-73960.67		87.5		-6219.24		-80092.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-38872.94		0		-1683.06		-40556		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1411.33		0		-31.6		-1442.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-45805.11		0		-7345.09		-53150.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2651.78		0		-240.73		-2892.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-10189.14		0		-543.74		-10732.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-436477.56		0		-106340.35		-542817.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-3529985.53		0		-51870.67		-3581856.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5951027.62		191633		-47892.33		6094768.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		233767.63		372600.16		-371245.16		235122.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2014994.88		0		-138732.18		-2153727.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-80092.41		28.16		-6542.12		-86606.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-40556		0		-2019.88		-42575.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1442.93		0		-104.68		-1547.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-53150.2		0		-5904.33		-59054.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2892.51		0		-620.48		-3512.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-10732.88		0		-495.18		-11228.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-542817.91		0		-117160.16		-659978.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-3581856.2		0		-41838.93		-3623695.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6094768.29		371217		-59182.22		6406803.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		235122.63		377241.63		-541137		71227.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2153727.06		0		-138927.36		-2292654.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-86606.37		0		-7049.57		-93655.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-42575.88		0		-1372.18		-43948.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1547.61		0		-63.21		-1610.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-59054.53		0		-3821.71		-62876.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3512.99		0		-318.57		-3831.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-11228.06		0		-461.68		-11689.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-659978.07		0		-115897.58		-775875.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-3623695.13		0		-43057.34		-3666752.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6406803.07		541137		-66272.43		6881667.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71227.2599999998		14847.97		0		86075.2299999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2292654.42		0.00		0.00		-2292654.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-93655.94		0.00		0.00		-93655.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-43948.06		0		-402.04		-44350.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1610.82		0.00		0.00		-1610.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-62876.24		0.00		0.00		-62876.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3831.56		0		-161.49		-3993.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-11689.74		0.00		0.00		-11689.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-775875.65		0.00		0.00		-775875.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-3666752.47		0		-240.32		-3666992.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		581				581 - Greenfield Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6881667.64		0		-14044.12		6867623.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		356159.08		416433.98		-565940.28		206652.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1129471.3		0		-141671.84		-1271143.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-44505.52		42.85		-5430.71		-49893.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-22693.61		0		-1747.72		-24441.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-924.37		0		-70.87		-995.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-18499.01		337.33		-3284.52		-21446.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1083.12		0		-181.93		-1265.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-1177.9		0.00		0.00		-1177.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-6524.74		0		-603.68		-7128.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1339.26		0		-602.37		-1941.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-694900.07		0		-65969		-760869.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1564959.82		565560.1		-196871.34		1933648.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		206652.78		262448.19		-417031.92		52069.0500000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1271143.14		0		-140574.7		-1411717.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-49893.38		0		-6267.96		-56161.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-24441.33		0		-1785.9		-26227.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-995.24		0		-61.94		-1057.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-21446.2		0		-3504.92		-24951.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1265.05		0		-200.42		-1465.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-1177.9		0.00		0.00		-1177.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-7128.42		0		-579.8		-7708.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1941.63		0		-728.85		-2670.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-760869.07		0		-64058.02		-824927.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1933648.58		417031.92		-44685.68		2305994.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		52069.05		276459.06		-114302.55		214225.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		290		-290		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1411717.84		0		-147509.75		-1559227.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-56161.34		90.35		-6421.9		-62492.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-26227.23		0		-1644.82		-27872.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1057.18		0		-30.79		-1087.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-24951.12		0		-4000.93		-28952.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1465.47		0		-128.8		-1594.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-1177.9		0.00		0.00		-1177.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-7708.22		0		-553.22		-8261.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-2670.48		0		-1260.43		-3930.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-824927.09		0		-65664.02		-890591.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2305994.82		114212.2		-49244.4		2370962.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		214225.56		295239.22		-277909.11		231555.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1559227.59		0		-156711.67		-1715939.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-62492.89		32.38		-7522.57		-69983.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-27872.05		0		-2085.68		-29957.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1087.97		0		-108.06		-1196.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-28952.05		0		-3425.63		-32377.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1594.27		0		-337.53		-1931.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-1177.9		0.00		0.00		-1177.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-8261.44		0		-559.58		-8821.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-3930.91		0		-1347.89		-5278.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-890591.11		0		-65627.33		-956218.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2370962.62		277876.73		-57513.28		2591326.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		231555.67		305089.23		-299281.35		237363.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1715939.26		0		-164537.82		-1880477.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-69983.08		0		-8507.36		-78490.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-29957.73		0		-1577.83		-31535.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1196.03		0		-72.55		-1268.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-32377.68		0		-2309.85		-34687.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1931.8		0		-184.26		-2116.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-1177.9		0		-85.1		-1263		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-8821.02		0		-550.86		-9371.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-5278.8		0		-1445.96		-6724.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-956218.44		0		-65316.92		-1021535.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2591326.07		299281.35		-60500.72		2830106.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		237363.55		13652.03		-128550		122465.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1880477.08		0.00		0.00		-1880477.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-78490.44		0.00		0.00		-78490.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-31535.56		0		-477.4		-32012.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1268.58		0.00		0.00		-1268.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-34687.53		0.00		0.00		-34687.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2116.06		0		-97.03		-2213.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-1263		0.00		0.00		-1263		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-9371.88		0.00		0.00		-9371.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-6724.76		0.00		0.00		-6724.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1021535.36		0		-69.52		-1021604.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		582				582 - Mission-Soledad Rural Fire Dst				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2830106.7		128550		-13008.08		2945648.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4493811.34		2662468.6		-602081.01		6554198.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-6436291.13		0		-2090047.5		-8526338.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-251903.89		634.43		-80399		-331668.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-83766.32		0		-25212.45		-108978.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-4236.5		0		-1017.36		-5253.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-116865.61		4978.15		-48471.59		-160359.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-5525.52		0		-2595.21		-8120.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-33654.8		0		-8933.8		-42588.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-796168.26		0		-73608.55		-869776.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-140596.17		0		-12570.06		-153166.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3375196.86		596468.43		-319613.08		3652052.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6554198.93		465542.23		-808130.89		6211610.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-8526338.63		100157.43		0		-8426181.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-331668.46		4646.22		0		-327022.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-108978.77		0		-26439.49		-135418.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-5253.86		0		-913.7		-6167.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-160359.05		2588.82		0		-157770.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-8120.73		0		-2955.1		-11075.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-42588.6		265.6		0		-42323		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-869776.81		0		-75182.37		-944959.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-153166.23		0		-12750.68		-165916.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3652052.21		700472.82		-347300.89		4005224.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6211610.27		1908464.49		-4173746.14		3946328.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-8426181.2		0		-1359269.54		-9785450.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-327022.24		835.42		-59376.96		-385563.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-135418.26		1219.24		0		-134199.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-6167.56		0		-45.78		-6213.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-157770.23		0		-36846.74		-194616.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-11075.83		46.35		-58.59		-11088.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-42323		0		-5025.96		-47348.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-944959.18		0		-75235.46		-1020194.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-165916.91		0		-12914.12		-178831.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4005224.14		4172521.46		-360567.67		7817177.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3946328.62		1419815.24		-1653061.02		3713082.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-9785450.74		0		-824341.77		-10609792.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-385563.78		170.59		-39624.89		-425018.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-134199.02		0		-19284.36		-153483.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-6213.34		0		-994.97		-7208.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-194616.97		0		-17961		-212577.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-11088.07		103.21		-2980.73		-13965.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-47348.96		0		-2984.86		-50333.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1020194.64		0		-75858.32		-1096052.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-178831.03		0		-12439.48		-191270.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		7817177.93		1652787.22		-423344.86		9046620.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3713082.84		646212.05		-1787888.73		2571406.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-10609792.51		79850.76		0		-10529941.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-425018.08		4371.59		0		-420646.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-153483.38		0		-8311.25		-161794.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-7208.31		0		-383.71		-7592.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-212577.97		1181.49		0		-211396.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-13965.59		0		-1000.48		-14966.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-50333.82		250.82		0		-50083		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1096052.96		0		-74683.35		-1170736.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-191270.51		0		-13334.41		-204604.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		9046620.29		1702234.07		-548498.85		10200355.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2571406.16		94999.1		-169605.77		2496799.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-10529941.75		0.00		0.00		-10529941.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-420646.49		0.00		0.00		-420646.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-161794.63		229.94		0		-161564.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-7592.02		0.00		0.00		-7592.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-211396.48		0.00		0.00		-211396.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-14966.07		0		-28.83		-14994.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-50083		0.00		0.00		-50083		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1170736.31		0		-259.22		-1170995.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-204604.92		0		-326.76		-204931.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		583				583 - So Monterey Co Fire Protection				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		10200355.51		169605.77		-94614.23		10275347.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4702818.06		22609666.23		-22176091.2		5136393.09000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6500000		-6500000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-97169024.79		0		-11841167.07		-109010191.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-3833833.86		30939.71		-478313.24		-4281207.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2045752.72		0		-153252.27		-2199004.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-39621.03		0		-6207.85		-45828.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-1584363.12		28626.24		-278729.91		-1834466.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-94092.91		0		-16212.32		-110305.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-311206.01		0.00		0.00		-311206.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-559139.92		0		-50177.4		-609317.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-2381619.82		0		-701946.5		-3083566.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-7135576.81		0		-698306.37		-7833883.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-1051563		0		-479869.3		-1531432.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		111502975.93		15643906.62		-1432865.37		125714017.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5136393.09		23981931.75		-23781016.02		5337308.81999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7000000		-7000000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-109010191.86		0		-12354394.82		-121364586.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-4281207.39		0		-547021.06		-4828228.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2199004.99		0		-148290.5		-2347295.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-45828.88		0		-5181.33		-51010.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-1834466.79		0		-312814.86		-2147281.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-110305.23		0		-17038.23		-127343.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-311206.01		0.00		0.00		-311206.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-609317.32		0		-50576.08		-659893.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-3083566.32		0		-775765.2		-3859331.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-7833883.18		0		-693152.26		-8527035.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-1531432.3		0		-504956.05		-2036388.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		125714017.18		16781016.02		-1572741.36		140922291.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5337308.82		25499466.15		-24156521.51		6680253.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7500000		-7500000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-121364586.68		0		-13280560.45		-134645147.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-4828228.45		8077.51		-574102.7		-5394253.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2347295.49		0		-143547.72		-2490843.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-51010.21		0		-2668.93		-53679.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-2147281.65		0		-365488.22		-2512769.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-127343.46		0		-11463.64		-138807.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-311206.01		0.00		0.00		-311206.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-659893.4		0		-49455		-709348.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-3859331.52		0		-802880.04		-4662211.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-8527035.44		0		-698485.24		-9225520.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-2036388.35		0		-530252.07		-2566640.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		140922291.84		16649641		-1541759.14		156030173.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6680253.46		27059730.85		-26625451.32		7114532.98999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8000000		-8000000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-134645147.13		0		-13958451.43		-148603598.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-5394253.64		2862.32		-664876.43		-6056267.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2490843.21		0		-186456.34		-2677299.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-53679.14		0		-9659.52		-63338.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-2512769.87		0		-309157		-2821926.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-138807.1		0		-30786.19		-169593.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-311206.01		0.00		0.00		-311206.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-709348.4		0		-49484.78		-758833.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-4662211.56		0		-876094.52		-5538306.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-9225520.68		0		-696224.74		-9921745.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-2566640.42		0		-558678.99		-3125319.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		156030173.7		18622589		-1719860.91		172932901.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7114532.99		27852254.89		-28620854.72		6345933.16000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8000000		-8000000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-148603598.56		0		-14752988.01		-163356586.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-6056267.75		0		-756879.66		-6813147.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2677299.55		0		-139456.56		-2816756.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-63338.66		0		-6415.77		-69754.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-2821926.87		0		-209539.97		-3031466.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-169593.29		0		-16638.41		-186231.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-311206.01		0.00		0.00		-311206.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-758833.18		0		-49016.52		-807849.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-5538306.08		0		-895624.35		-6433930.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-9921745.42		0		-698340.8		-10620086.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-3125319.41		0		-570112.29		-3695431.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		172932901.79		20620854.72		-1757242.55		191796513.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6345933.16		4450606.06		-6800000		3996539.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-4000000		-4000000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-163356586.57		0.00		0.00		-163356586.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-6813147.41		0.00		0.00		-6813147.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2816756.11		0		-42742.54		-2859498.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-69754.43		0.00		0.00		-69754.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3031466.84		0.00		0.00		-3031466.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-186231.7		0		-8795.39		-195027.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-311206.01		0.00		0.00		-311206.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-807849.7		0.00		0.00		-807849.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-6433930.43		0.00		0.00		-6433930.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-10620086.22		0		-3068.97		-10623155.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-3695431.7		0		-1596.08		-3697027.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		584				584 - Monterey County Regional Fire District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		191796513.96		6800000		-394403.08		198202110.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10168278.89		6970170.09		-5776823.54		11361625.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-43927085.36		0		-5427153.35		-49354238.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1721882.02		1630.57		-206634.49		-1926885.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-890427.5		0		-69407.03		-959834.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-17311.69		0		-2811.9		-20123.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-712731.43		12794.41		-124577.44		-824514.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-42170.57		0		-7190.14		-49360.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-252801.7		0		-22981.46		-275783.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		37396131.38		5762398.56		-1109414.28		42049115.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11361625.44		6852965.06		-6197051.11		12017539.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-49354238.71		0		-5670989.41		-55025228.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1926885.94		0		-251012.8		-2177898.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-959834.53		0		-67952.47		-1027787		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-20123.59		0		-2370.37		-22493.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-824514.46		0		-139861.58		-964376.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-49360.71		0		-7612.95		-56973.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-275783.16		0		-23197.18		-298980.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		42049115.66		6197051.11		-689968.3		47556198.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12017539.39		7680724.24		-6688434.47		13009829.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-55025228.12		0		-6177787.41		-61203015.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-2177898.74		3756.51		-266990.92		-2441133.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1027787		0		-65870.06		-1093657.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-22493.96		0		-1224.47		-23718.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-964376.04		0		-165682.88		-1130058.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-56973.66		0		-5125.36		-62099.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-298980.34		0		-22985.26		-321965.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		47556198.47		6684677.96		-975057.88		53265818.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13009829.16		7972494.37		-8042867.99		12939455.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-61203015.53		0		-6498734.95		-67701750.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-2441133.15		1332.11		-309430.5		-2749231.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1093657.06		0		-86712.98		-1180370.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-23718.43		0		-4492.01		-28210.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-1130058.92		0		-140257.31		-1270316.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-62099.02		0		-13943.1		-76042.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-321965.6		0		-23020.32		-344985.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		53265818.55		8041535.88		-895903.2		60411451.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12939455.54		8784718.34		-8480626.79		13243547.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-67701750.48		0		-6879565.97		-74581316.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-2749231.54		0		-352795.31		-3102026.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1180370.04		0		-64902.43		-1245272.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-28210.44		0		-2985.95		-31196.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-1270316.23		0		-95348.34		-1365664.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-76042.12		0		-7548.16		-83590.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-344985.92		0		-22840.94		-367826.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		60411451.23		8480626.79		-1358731.24		67533346.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13243547.09		325820.34		-788447.43		12780920		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-74581316.45		0.00		0.00		-74581316.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-3102026.85		0.00		0.00		-3102026.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1245272.47		0		-19927.36		-1265199.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-31196.39		0.00		0.00		-31196.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-1365664.57		0.00		0.00		-1365664.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-83590.28		0		-4000.56		-87590.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-367826.86		0.00		0.00		-367826.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		586				586 - Cypress Fire Protection Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		67533346.78		788447.43		-301892.42		68019901.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36196250.46		11818126.15		-7024784.07		40989592.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		194359.66		-194359.66		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-17135518.58		0		-2132295.98		-19267814.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-667587.45		637.23		-80753.27		-747703.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-342948.56		0		-27171.06		-370119.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-6667.63		0		-1100.87		-7768.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-277440.07		5000.09		-48685.18		-321125.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-16322.22		0		-2815.07		-19137.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-97884.86		0		-8981.42		-106866.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-65152472.05		0		-9145439.15		-74297911.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		47500590.96		7213506.41		-565243.81		54148853.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		40989592.54		11977812.23		-10861291.4		42106113.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-19267814.56		0		-2240551.69		-21508366.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-747703.49		0		-98604.41		-846307.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-370119.62		0		-26556.02		-396675.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-7768.5		0		-926.57		-8695.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-321125.16		0		-54941.3		-376066.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-19137.29		0		-2975.33		-22112.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-106866.28		0		-9111.66		-115977.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-74297911.2		0		-9335406.58		-83633317.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		54148853.56		10861291.4		-208738.67		64801406.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		42106113.37		14040786.44		-8839700.87		47307198.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-21508366.25		0		-2430125.17		-23938491.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-846307.9		1468.97		-104405.89		-949244.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-396675.64		0		-25875.49		-422551.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-8695.07		0		-480.67		-9175.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-376066.46		0		-64789.73		-440856.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-22112.62		0		-2012.84		-24125.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-115977.94		0		-8988.94		-124966.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-83633317.78		0		-10552291.31		-94185609.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		64801406.29		8838231.9		-851816.4		72787821.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		47307198.94		13965793.23		-8632889.59		52640102.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-23938491.42		0		-2570915.59		-26509407.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-949244.82		523.72		-121652.12		-1070373.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-422551.13		0		-33908.82		-456459.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-9175.74		0		-1756.62		-10932.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-440856.19		0		-55141.95		-495998.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-24125.46		0		-5454.06		-29579.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-124966.88		0		-9049.58		-134016.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-94185609.09		0		-10077799.61		-104263408.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		72787821.79		8632365.87		-1090114.88		80330072.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		52640102.58		15463082.24		-9232758.69		58870426.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-26509407.01		0		-2735542.23		-29244949.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1070373.22		0		-139421.25		-1209794.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-456459.95		0		-25516.28		-481976.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-10932.36		0		-1174.38		-12106.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-495998.14		0		-37680.73		-533678.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-29579.52		0		-2966.79		-32546.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-134016.46		0		-9026.06		-143042.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-104263408.7		0		-10466986.93		-114730395.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		80330072.78		9232758.69		-2044767.59		87518063.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		58870426.13		33524.83		-4200000		54703950.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-29244949.24		0.00		0.00		-29244949.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-1209794.47		0.00		0.00		-1209794.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-481976.23		0		-7915.99		-489892.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-12106.74		0.00		0.00		-12106.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-533678.87		0.00		0.00		-533678.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-32546.31		0		-1579.84		-34126.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-143042.52		0.00		0.00		-143042.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-114730395.63		0		-24029		-114754424.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		601				601 - Carmel Area Wastewater Distric				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		87518063.88		4200000		0		91718063.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2606790.28		2337968.42		-2052062.74		2892695.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-11096323.2		0		-1285732.9		-12382056.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-431034.13		382.44		-48464.69		-479116.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-240427.58		0		-16511.28		-256938.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-5335.53		0		-669.28		-6004.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-199747.75		3798.79		-36988.29		-232937.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-11561.31		0		-2140.11		-13701.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-199499.79		0.00		0.00		-199499.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-62522.94		0		-5413.12		-67936.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1071757.24		0		-208281.92		-1280039.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-4872541.1		0		-702320.37		-5574861.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		15583960.29		2047881.51		-31446.46		17600395.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2892695.96		2472337.79		-2725503.93		2639529.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-12382056.1		0		-1349564.66		-13731620.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-479116.38		0		-59112.59		-538228.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-256938.86		0		-15937.78		-272876.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-6004.81		0		-557.07		-6561.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-232937.25		0		-41954.89		-274892.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-13701.42		0		-2260.56		-15961.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-199499.79		0.00		0.00		-199499.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-67936.06		0		-5487.72		-73423.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1280039.16		0		-243427.57		-1523466.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-5574861.47		0		-725962.04		-6300823.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		17600395.34		2725503.93		-28072.91		20297826.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2639529.82		2648692.44		-1991512.17		3296710.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-13731620.76		0		-1446226.47		-15177847.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-538228.97		870.01		-61835.12		-599194.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-272876.64		0		-15512.16		-288388.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-6561.88		0		-288.2		-6850.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-274892.14		0		-49008.98		-323901.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-15961.98		0		-1536.68		-17498.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-199499.79		0.00		0.00		-199499.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-73423.78		0		-5347.48		-78771.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1523466.73		0		-278113.09		-1801579.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-6300823.51		0		-734499.42		-7035322.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		602				602 - Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		20297826.36		1990642.16		-56324.84		22232143.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3296710.09		2791319.42		-2374019.74		3714009.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-15177847.23		0		-1513813.36		-16691660.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-599194.08		306.81		-71268.53		-670155.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-288388.8		0		-20082.72		-308471.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-6850.08		0		-1040.42		-7890.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-323901.12		0		-41665.36		-365566.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-17498.66		0		-4128.22		-21626.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-199499.79		0.00		0.00		-199499.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-78771.26		0		-5325.94		-84097.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1801579.82		0		-302154.35		-2103734.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-7035322.93		0		-758179.08		-7793502.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		22232143.68		2373712.93		-73661.44		24532195.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3714009.77		2998964.33		-2889885.89		3823088.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-16691660.59		0		-1600597.6		-18292258.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-670155.8		0		-81162.9		-751318.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-308471.52		0		-14948.41		-323419.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-7890.5		0		-688.26		-8578.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-365566.48		0		-28423.3		-393989.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-21626.88		0		-2241.85		-23868.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-199499.79		0.00		0.00		-199499.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-84097.2		0		-5270.98		-89368.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-2103734.17		0		-324852.78		-2428586.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-7793502.01		0		-804872.59		-8598374.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		24532195.17		2889885.89		-135905.66		27286175.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3823088.21		10215.91		-606120.87		3227183.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-18292258.19		0.00		0.00		-18292258.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-751318.7		0.00		0.00		-751318.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-323419.93		0		-4629.21		-328049.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-8578.76		0.00		0.00		-8578.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-393989.78		0.00		0.00		-393989.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-23868.73		0		-1191.99		-25060.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-199499.79		0.00		0.00		-199499.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-89368.18		0.00		0.00		-89368.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-2428586.95		0.00		0.00		-2428586.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-8598374.6		0		-4394.71		-8602769.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		602				602 - North Sal V Mosquito Abatement				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		27286175.4		606120.87		0		27892296.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7768859.44		3640546.17		-7421985.34		3987420.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2292497.42		0		-247016.13		-2539513.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-86721.54		72.72		-9215.86		-95864.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-49897.97		0		-3148.77		-53046.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-881.18		0		-127.62		-1008.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-60031.37		1329.92		-12949.24		-71650.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3098.33		0		-748.82		-3847.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-328467.97		0.00		0.00		-328467.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-12019.06		0		-1046.76		-13065.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1458543.95		0		-294441.6		-1752985.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3476700.65		7420582.7		-3071851.37		872030.680000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3987420.27		2671827.28		-2494100.23		4165147.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2539513.55		0		-257090.22		-2796603.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-95864.68		0		-11151.75		-107016.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-53046.74		0		-3030.65		-56077.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1008.8		0		-105.97		-1114.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-71650.69		0		-14516.26		-86166.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3847.15		0		-791.4		-4638.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-328467.97		0.00		0.00		-328467.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-13065.82		0		-1054.64		-14120.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-1752985.55		0		-312623.87		-2065609.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		872030.68		2494100.23		-2071462.52		1294668.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4165147.32		2821343.91		-5024843.54		1961647.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2796603.77		0		-273161.63		-3069765.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-107016.43		162.86		-11574.89		-118428.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-56077.39		0		-2926.41		-59003.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1114.77		0		-54.43		-1169.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-86166.95		0		-16730.19		-102897.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-4638.55		0		-531.99		-5170.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-328467.97		0.00		0.00		-328467.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-14120.46		0		-1017.74		-15138.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-2065609.42		0		-334187.46		-2399796.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1294668.39		5024680.68		-2181159.17		4138189.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1961647.69		2906785.13		-2022906.23		2845526.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-3069765.4		0		-288982.66		-3358748.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-118428.46		58.1		-13496.49		-131866.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-59003.8		0		-3759.29		-62763.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1169.2		0		-194.76		-1363.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-102897.14		0		-14282.15		-117179.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-5170.54		0		-1410.53		-6581.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-328467.97		0.00		0.00		-328467.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-15138.2		0		-1024.92		-16163.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-2399796.88		0		-364982.41		-2764779.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4138189.9		2022848.13		-2218651.92		3942386.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2845526.59		3436373.48		-657732.27		5624167.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-3358748.06		0		-303433.37		-3662181.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-131866.85		0		-15268.35		-147135.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-62763.09		0		-2830.87		-65593.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1363.96		0		-130.41		-1494.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-117179.29		0		-9689.94		-126869.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-6581.07		0		-768.33		-7349.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-328467.97		0.00		0.00		-328467.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-16163.12		0		-1002.66		-17165.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-2764779.29		0		-387226.19		-3152005.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3942386.11		657732.27		-2716023.36		1884095.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5624167.8		334813.38		0		5958981.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-3662181.43		0.00		0.00		-3662181.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-147135.2		0.00		0.00		-147135.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-65593.96		0		-876.45		-66470.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1494.37		0.00		0.00		-1494.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-126869.23		0.00		0.00		-126869.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-7349.4		0		-406.67		-7756.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-328467.97		0.00		0.00		-328467.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-17165.78		0.00		0.00		-17165.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-3152005.48		0.00		0.00		-3152005.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		603				603 - Seaside Co Sanitation District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1884095.02		0		-333530.26		1550564.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19249432.62		12183095.31		-11672723.49		19759804.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19249432.62		11672723.49		-12183095.31		-19759804.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19759804.44		14829128.66		-10128740		24460193.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19759804.44		10128740		-14829128.66		-24460193.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24460193.1		9982069.56		-9716066.77		24726195.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-24460193.1		9716066.77		-9982069.56		-24726195.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24726195.89		18058307.13		-9526728		33257775.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-24726195.89		9526728		-18058307.13		-33257775.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33257775.02		16430095.17		-15967377		33720493.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-33257775.02		15967377		-16430095.17		-33720493.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33720493.19		4256952.94		-3571909		34405537.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		604				604 - Mtry Bay Air Pollution Control				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-33720493.19		3571909		-4256952.94		-34405537.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1726		194364.81		-194742.71		1348.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1726		194742.71		-194364.81		-1348.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1348.1		6.02		0		1354.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1348.1		0		-6.02		-1354.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1354.12		26.03		0		1380.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1354.12		0		-26.03		-1380.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1380.15		30.89		0		1411.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1380.15		0		-30.89		-1411.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1411.04		53.15		0		1464.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1411.04		0		-53.15		-1464.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1464.19		0.00		0.00		1464.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		605				605 - Carm Area Ww Reclamation O&M				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1464.19		0.00		0.00		-1464.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1049877.52		2031533.66		0		3081411.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-17272.07		0.00		0.00		-17272.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-9538081.43		0		-1010739.7		-10548821.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		8505475.98		0		-1020793.96		7484682.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3081411.18		10800379.2		0		13881790.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-17272.07		0.00		0.00		-17272.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-10548821.13		0		-1021856.17		-11570677.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		7484682.02		0		-9778523.03		-2293841.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13881790.38		2425263.12		0		16307053.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-17272.07		0.00		0.00		-17272.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-11570677.3		0		-1129478.17		-12700155.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2293841.01		0		-1295784.95		-3589625.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16307053.5		1912797.97		0		18219851.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-17272.07		0.00		0.00		-17272.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-12700155.47		0		-1532876.83		-14233032.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3589625.96		0		-379921.14		-3969547.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18219851.47		2593989.96		0		20813841.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-17272.07		0.00		0.00		-17272.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-14233032.3		0		-1876105.03		-16109137.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3969547.1		0		-717884.93		-4687432.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20813841.43		21308.13		0		20835149.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-17272.07		0.00		0.00		-17272.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-16109137.33		0		-21308.13		-16130445.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		606				606 - Mtry Reg Co Sanitation Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4687432.03		0.00		0.00		-4687432.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		49512.23		2428349.78		-2332334.52		145527.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200000		-200000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		0.00		188079.08		-256772.4		-68693.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-49512.23		1944255.44		-1971577.38		-76834.1700000004		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		145527.49		1656761.49		-1557054.74		245234.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300000		-300000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-68693.32		74479.66		0		5786.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-IRWM - Integrated Regional Water Management Farm Water Quality Asst		0.00		13479.08		-157584.5		-144105.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-76834.17		1169096		-1199176.99		-106915.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		245234.24		2722882		-2738384.89		229731.349999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400000		-400000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		5786.34		371061.07		0		376847.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-CVFB - California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection Carmel		0.00		21469.56		-99721.09		-78251.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-IRWM - Integrated Regional Water Management Farm Water Quality Asst		-144105.42		95154.26		0		-48951.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-106915.16		1850700		-2223160.91		-479376.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		229731.35		1363898.12		-1501317.66		92311.8099999996		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		400000		-400000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		376847.41		0.00		0.00		376847.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-CVFB - California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection Carmel		-78251.53		84960.45		0		6708.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-IRWM - Integrated Regional Water Management Farm Water Quality Asst		-48951.16		22857.21		0		-26093.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-479376.07		993500		-963898.12		-449774.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		92311.81		5130918.71		-4837242.7		385987.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		800000		-800000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		376847.41		1153856.43		-1156425.69		374278.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-CVFB - California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection Carmel		6708.92		6749.32		0		13458.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-IRWM - Integrated Regional Water Management Farm Water Quality Asst		-26093.95		0		-26093.95		-52187.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-449774.19		2876636.95		-3148399.07		-721536.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		385987.82		1120275.55		-180000		1326263.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0		0		-800000		-800000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		374278.15		0.00		0.00		374278.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-CVFB - California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection Carmel		13458.24		0.00		0.00		13458.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-IRWM - Integrated Regional Water Management Farm Water Quality Asst		-52187.9		0.00		0.00		-52187.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		621				621 - Monterey Co. Resource Conserv				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-721536.31		180000		-320275.55		-861811.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6392366.57		19752570.52		-19418899.93		6726037.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-123110910.94		0		-15141336.03		-138252246.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-4834470.56		4556.35		-577405.87		-5407320.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2512925.76		0		-194724.89		-2707650.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-48509.98		0		-7888.88		-56398.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-2000147.72		35751.85		-348111.04		-2312506.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-118412.6		0		-20172.14		-138584.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-709839.7		0		-64221.46		-774061.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-2170457.85		0		-203700.15		-2374158		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5418 - Garbage		-7292081.28		0		-909646.89		-8201728.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5595 - Sanitation		-9196927.9		0		-1154794.64		-10351722.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		145602317.72		19378591.73		-1130568.53		163850340.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6726037.16		21285059.82		-19933480.11		8077616.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-138252246.97		0		-15548185.16		-153800432.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-5407320.08		0		-689212.72		-6096532.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2707650.65		0		-189881.92		-2897532.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-56398.86		0		-6627.33		-63026.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-2312506.91		0		-384021.79		-2696528.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-138584.74		0		-21276.22		-159860.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-774061.16		0		-63712.62		-837773.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-2374158		0		-203097.59		-2577255.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5418 - Garbage		-8201728.17		0		-938558.89		-9140287.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5595 - Sanitation		-10351722.54		0		-1253036.02		-11604758.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		163850340.92		19933480.11		-1987449.56		181796371.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8077616.87		22818849.49		-24001268.43		6895197.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-153800432.13		0		-16964935.22		-170765367.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-6096532.8		10331.01		-734267.71		-6820469.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2897532.57		0		-180861.29		-3078393.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-63026.19		0		-3370.21		-66396.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-2696528.7		0		-455654.38		-3152183.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-159860.96		0		-14085.65		-173946.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-837773.78		0		-63211.58		-900985.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-2577255.59		0		-202600.31		-2779855.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5418 - Garbage		-9140287.06		0		-1018345.18		-10158632.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5595 - Sanitation		-11604758.56		0		-1364883.1		-12969641.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		181796371.47		23990937.42		-1816634.86		203970674.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6895197.93		24131835.2		-23766317.98		7260715.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-170765367.35		0		-17774043.93		-188539411.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-6820469.5		3648.77		-847557.36		-7664378.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3078393.86		0		-238474.52		-3316868.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-66396.4		0		-12353.67		-78750.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3152183.08		0		-384177.15		-3536360.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-173946.61		0		-38341.64		-212288.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-900985.36		0		-63059		-964044.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-2779855.9		0		-204891.33		-2984747.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5418 - Garbage		-10158632.24		0		-1079416.85		-11238049.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5595 - Sanitation		-12969641.66		0		-1499670.07		-14469311.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		203970674.03		23762669.21		-1989849.68		225743493.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7260715.15		25418541.88		-23873636.61		8805620.41999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-188539411.28		0		-18662483.69		-207201894.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-7664378.09		0		-958367.2		-8622745.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3316868.38		0		-177773.54		-3494641.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-78750.07		0		-8178.16		-86928.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3536360.23		0		-259013.44		-3795373.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-212288.25		0		-20679.11		-232967.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-964044.36		0		-62052.56		-1026096.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-2984747.23		0		-203077.58		-3187824.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5418 - Garbage		-11238049.09		0		-1102293.08		-12340342.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5595 - Sanitation		-14469311.73		0		-1625812.11		-16095123.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		225743493.56		23873636.61		-2338811.41		247278318.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8805620.42		477931.69		-3044887.89		6238664.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-207201894.97		0.00		0.00		-207201894.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-8622745.29		0.00		0.00		-8622745.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3494641.92		0		-54070.95		-3548712.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-86928.23		0.00		0.00		-86928.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3795373.67		0.00		0.00		-3795373.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-232967.36		0		-10880.09		-243847.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1026096.92		0.00		0.00		-1026096.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5417 - Fire Protection		-3187824.81		0		-330.45		-3188155.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5418 - Garbage		-12340342.17		0		-2081.38		-12342423.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5595 - Sanitation		-16095123.84		0		-2528.07		-16097651.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		631				631 - Pebble Beach Csd Operations				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		247278318.76		3044887.89		-408040.75		249915165.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16785501.8		6588720.61		-3528598.4		19845624.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-16785501.8		3528598.4		-6588720.61		-19845624.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19845624.01		7716194.39		-7863382.78		19698435.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19845624.01		7863382.78		-7716194.39		-19698435.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19698435.62		7909727.97		-4691524.9		22916638.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19698435.62		4691524.9		-7909727.97		-22916638.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22916638.69		7876872.66		-5715834.29		25077677.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-22916638.69		5715834.29		-7876872.66		-25077677.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		25077677.06		9538966.75		-6030460.67		28586183.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-25077677.06		6030460.67		-9538966.75		-28586183.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28586183.14		179318.02		-2232328.52		26533172.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		632				632 - Pebble Beach Cs Capital Outlay				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-28586183.14		2232328.52		-179318.02		-26533172.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		108848.19		425100.07		-245366.13		288582.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-192845.18		0		-23254.43		-216099.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-7039.19		6.37		-807.26		-7840.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-5669.3		0		-274.53		-5943.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-66.04		0		-11.12		-77.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3525.61		49.98		-486.68		-3962.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-206.15		0		-28.44		-234.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-25924.16		0.00		0.00		-25924.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-803.02		0		-89.8		-892.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-81239.96		0.00		0.00		-81239.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-3003135.55		0		-294417.03		-3297552.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-557979.85		0		-40595.05		-598574.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5793 - Street Maintenance		-703737.89		0		-63577.64		-767315.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4473323.71		245309.78		-1558.09		4717075.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		288582.13		450405.52		-626480.47		112507.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-216099.61		0		-24200.89		-240300.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-7840.08		0		-975.59		-8815.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-5943.83		0		-265.49		-6209.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-77.16		0		-9.27		-86.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3962.31		0		-543.59		-4505.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-234.59		0		-29.73		-264.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-25924.16		0.00		0.00		-25924.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-892.82		0		-90.16		-982.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-81239.96		0		-5142.81		-86382.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-3297552.58		0		-315302.7		-3612855.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-598574.9		0		-41210.05		-639784.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5793 - Street Maintenance		-767315.53		0		-61628.55		-828944.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4717075.4		626480.47		-1006.69		5342549.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		112507.18		440430.07		-543570.76		9366.4900000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-240300.5		0		-25585.61		-265886.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-8815.67		14.19		-1008.54		-9810.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-6209.32		0		-255.99		-6465.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-86.43		0		-4.77		-91.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-4505.9		0		-625.87		-5131.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-264.32		0		-19.94		-284.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-25924.16		0.00		0.00		-25924.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-982.98		0		-86.86		-1069.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-86382.77		0		-700.89		-87083.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-3612855.28		0		-306724.55		-3919579.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-639784.95		0		-40460		-680244.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5793 - Street Maintenance		-828944.08		290.33		-61918.88		-890572.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5342549.18		543266.24		-3038.17		5882777.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9366.49		455210.99		-237596.47		226981.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-265886.11		0		-26806.05		-292692.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-9810.02		5.01		-1163.36		-10968.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-6465.31		0		-327.54		-6792.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-91.2		0		-16.97		-108.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-5131.77		0		-527.33		-5659.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-284.26		0		-52.75		-337.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-25924.16		0.00		0.00		-25924.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1069.84		0		-86.54		-1156.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-87083.66		0.00		0.00		-87083.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-3919579.83		0		-314126.52		-4233706.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-680244.95		0		-41501.86		-721746.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5793 - Street Maintenance		-890572.63		0		-68464.77		-959037.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5882777.25		237591.46		-2137.3		6118231.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		226981.01		448427.73		-646665.2		28743.5400000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-292692.16		0		-27946.29		-320638.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-10968.37		0		-1307.2		-12275.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-6792.85		0		-243.99		-7036.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-108.17		0		-11.29		-119.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-5659.1		0		-353.29		-6012.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-337.01		0		-28.37		-365.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-25924.16		0.00		0.00		-25924.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1156.38		0		-84.64		-1241.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-87083.66		0.00		0.00		-87083.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-4233706.35		0		-293945.84		-4527652.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-721746.81		0		-48417.86		-770164.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5793 - Street Maintenance		-959037.4		0		-73227.13		-1032264.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6118231.41		646665.2		-2861.83		6762034.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28743.5400000001		133.5		-15184.7		13692.3400000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-320638.45		0.00		0.00		-320638.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-12275.57		0.00		0.00		-12275.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-7036.84		0		-80.03		-7116.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-119.46		0.00		0.00		-119.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-6012.39		0.00		0.00		-6012.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-365.38		0		-14.85		-380.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-25924.16		0.00		0.00		-25924.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1241.02		0.00		0.00		-1241.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-87083.66		0.00		0.00		-87083.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-4527652.19		0.00		0.00		-4527652.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-770164.67		0		-38.62		-770203.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5793 - Street Maintenance		-1032264.53		0.00		0.00		-1032264.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		633				633 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6762034.78		15184.7		0		6777219.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		178700.7		76902.02		-55349.83		200252.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-225.41		0.00		0.00		-225.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-266273.28		0		-32029.75		-298303.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-10360.83		9.56		-1211.71		-11562.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-5750.12		0		-410.58		-6160.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-105.8		0		-16.64		-122.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-4292.38		75.03		-730.52		-4947.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-253.97		0		-42.57		-296.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1522.94		0		-134.78		-1657.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-565990.08		0		-40528.89		-606518.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		676074.11		55265.24		-1796.58		729542.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		200252.89		77929.69		-52930.09		225252.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-225.41		0.00		0.00		-225.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		482.97		-482.97		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-298303.03		204.58		-32885.51		-330983.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-11562.98		0		-1445.85		-13008.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-6160.7		0		-398.45		-6559.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-122.44		0		-13.92		-136.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-4947.87		0		-805.61		-5753.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-296.54		0		-44.67		-341.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1657.72		0		-133.66		-1791.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-606518.97		0		-40413.64		-646932.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		729542.77		52242.54		-1305.41		780479.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		225252.49		83902.67		-113941.9		195213.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-225.41		0.00		0.00		-225.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		40		-40		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-330983.96		0		-35692.41		-366676.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-13008.83		21.57		-1532.74		-14520		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-6559.15		0		-379.41		-6938.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-136.36		0		-7.07		-143.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-5753.48		0		-951.15		-6704.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-341.21		0		-29.54		-370.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1791.38		0		-131.96		-1923.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-646932.61		0		-40134.72		-687067.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		780479.9		113880.33		-5003.67		889356.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		195213.26		226118.26		-124821.43		296510.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2080 - Outlawed Welfare Warrant Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-225.41		225.41		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		676.79		-676.79		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-366676.37		0		-36649.71		-403326.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-14520		7.46		-1733.14		-16245.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-6938.56		0		-497.8		-7436.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-143.43		0		-25.79		-169.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-6704.63		0		-785.59		-7490.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-370.75		0		-80.05		-450.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1923.34		0		-129		-2052.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-687067.33		0		-88529.16		-775596.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		889356.56		124137.18		-97236.64		916257.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		296510.09		204114.48		-58050.64		442573.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-403326.08		0		-38414.19		-441740.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-16245.68		0		-1956.52		-18202.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-7436.36		0		-363.54		-7799.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-169.22		0		-16.74		-185.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-7490.22		0		-528.77		-8018.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-450.8		0		-42.3		-493.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-2052.34		0		-126.68		-2179.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-775596.49		0		-107822.69		-883419.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		916257.1		58050.64		-54843.05		919464.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		442573.93		689.52		-15525.04		427738.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-441740.27		0.00		0.00		-441740.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-18202.2		0.00		0.00		-18202.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-7799.9		0		-111.16		-7911.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-185.96		0.00		0.00		-185.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-8018.99		0.00		0.00		-8018.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-493.1		0		-22.22		-515.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-2179.02		0.00		0.00		-2179.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-883419.18		0		-556.14		-883975.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		634				634 - Spreckels Community Services				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		919464.69		15525.04		0		934989.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		300.39		3.13		0		303.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-300.39		0		-3.13		-303.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		303.52		1.36		0		304.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-303.52		0		-1.36		-304.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		304.88		5.86		0		310.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-304.88		0		-5.86		-310.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		310.74		6.94		0		317.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-310.74		0		-6.94		-317.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		317.68		11.97		0		329.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-317.68		0		-11.97		-329.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		329.65		0.00		0.00		329.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		651				651 - Cholame Val Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-329.65		0.00		0.00		-329.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28015.84		72177.58		-25968.96		74224.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-619571.11		0		-66605.46		-686176.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-23876.85		19.65		-2490.33		-26347.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-13675		0		-844.9		-14519.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-255.23		0		-34.35		-289.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-9809.34		154.31		-1502.53		-11157.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-609.9		0		-88.08		-697.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-21766.1		0.00		0.00		-21766.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-3542.82		0		-277		-3819.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-25187.35		0		-3.18		-25190.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		690277.86		25795		-331.75		715741.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		74224.46		86107.43		-71776		88555.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-686176.57		0		-78147.51		-764324.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-26347.53		0		-3409.36		-29756.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-14519.9		0		-818.97		-15338.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-289.58		0		-28.6		-318.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-11157.56		0		-1902.01		-13059.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-697.98		0		-91.86		-789.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-21766.1		0.00		0.00		-21766.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-3819.82		0		-314.46		-4134.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-25190.53		0		-26.19		-25216.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		715741.11		71776		-1368.47		786148.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		88555.89		97417.02		-121041.72		64931.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-764324.08		0		-87807.34		-852131.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-29756.89		52.72		-3747		-33451.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-15338.87		0		-894.65		-16233.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-318.18		0		-16.37		-334.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-13059.57		0		-2328.21		-15387.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-789.84		0		-69.3		-859.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-21766.1		0.00		0.00		-21766.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-4134.28		0		-322.44		-4456.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-25216.72		0		-1093.14		-26309.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		786148.64		120989		-1138.57		905999.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		64931.19		105643.46		-50855.31		119719.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-852131.42		0		-95313.61		-947445.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-33451.17		19.31		-4485.61		-37917.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-16233.52		0		-1216.94		-17450.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-334.55		0		-63.04		-397.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-15387.78		0		-2035.74		-17423.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-859.14		0		-195.52		-1054.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-21766.1		0.00		0.00		-21766.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-4456.72		0		-333.54		-4790.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-26309.86		0		-56.98		-26366.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		905999.07		50836		-1942.48		954892.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		119719.34		115491.63		-183861		51349.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-947445.03		0		-105186.21		-1052631.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-37917.47		0		-5339.26		-43256.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-17450.46		0		-940.85		-18391.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-397.59		0		-43.31		-440.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-17423.52		0		-1444.73		-18868.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1054.66		0		-109.39		-1164.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-21766.1		0.00		0.00		-21766.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-4790.26		0		-345.54		-5135.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-26366.84		0		-50.25		-26417.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		954892.59		183861		-2032.09		1136721.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		51349.97		14513.21		-64200		1663.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1052631.24		0.00		0.00		-1052631.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-43256.73		0.00		0.00		-43256.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-18391.31		0		-304.25		-18695.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-440.9		0.00		0.00		-440.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-18868.25		0.00		0.00		-18868.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1164.05		0		-60.27		-1224.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-21766.1		0.00		0.00		-21766.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-5135.8		0.00		0.00		-5135.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-26417.09		0.00		0.00		-26417.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		652				652 - Castroville Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1136721.5		64200		-14148.69		1186772.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6764.58		70.6		0		6835.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6764.58		0		-70.6		-6835.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6835.18		6399.58		0		13234.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6835.18		0		-6399.58		-13234.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13234.76		254.33		0		13489.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13234.76		0		-254.33		-13489.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13489.09		301.8		0		13790.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13489.09		0		-301.8		-13790.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13790.89		519.32		0		14310.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13790.89		0		-519.32		-14310.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14310.21		0		-14148.69		161.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		653				653 - Castroville Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-14310.21		14148.69		0		-161.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		143619.96		74266.45		-818.09		217068.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-439142.1		0		-51916.32		-491058.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-17063.96		15.44		-1956.38		-19004.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-8874.95		0		-665.07		-9540.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-170.4		0		-26.96		-197.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-9298.34		182.65		-1778.42		-10894.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-505.07		0		-108.12		-613.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-2479.5		0		-219.6		-2699.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-57597.95		0		-15842.5		-73440.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		391512.31		620		-1753.08		390379.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		217068.32		77067.42		-1206		292929.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-491058.42		0		-53066.32		-544124.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-19004.9		0		-2322.13		-21327.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-9540.02		0		-643.36		-10183.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-197.36		0		-22.48		-219.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-10894.11		0		-1952.65		-12846.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-613.19		0		-108.9		-722.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-2699.1		0		-216.62		-2915.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-73440.45		0		-16994.86		-90435.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		390379.23		1206		-1740.1		389845.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		292929.74		89727.04		-665.71		381991.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-544124.74		0		-56103.33		-600228.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-21327.03		33.71		-2395.63		-23688.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-10183.38		0		-609.36		-10792.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-219.84		0		-11.36		-231.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-12846.76		0		-2339.93		-15186.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-722.09		0		-71.64		-793.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-2915.72		0		-208.02		-3123.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-90435.31		0		-21466.77		-111902.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		389845.13		632		-6521		383956.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		381991.07		96078.17		-518.69		477550.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-600228.07		0		-57765.43		-657993.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-23688.95		11.69		-2714.77		-26392.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-10792.74		0		-778.06		-11570.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-231.2		0		-40.31		-271.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-15186.69		0		-1945.8		-17132.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-793.73		0		-196.77		-990.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-3123.74		0		-203.92		-3327.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-111902.08		0		-22915.49		-134817.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		383956.13		507		-9517.62		374945.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		477550.55		109243.01		-494		586299.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-657993.5		0		-60428.65		-718422.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-26392.03		0		-3058.09		-29450.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-11570.8		0		-569.43		-12140.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-271.51		0		-26.23		-297.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-17132.49		0		-1319.2		-18451.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-990.5		0		-104.81		-1095.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-3327.66		0		-199.26		-3526.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-134817.57		0		-23880.58		-158698.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		374945.51		494		-19656.76		355782.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		586299.56		230.13		0		586529.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-718422.15		0.00		0.00		-718422.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-29450.12		0.00		0.00		-29450.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-12140.23		0		-174.76		-12314.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-297.74		0.00		0.00		-297.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-18451.69		0.00		0.00		-18451.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1095.31		0		-55.37		-1150.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-3526.92		0.00		0.00		-3526.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-158698.15		0.00		0.00		-158698.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		654				654 - Gonzales Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		355782.75		0.00		0.00		355782.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		168198.61		1755.25		0		169953.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-168198.61		0		-1755.25		-169953.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		169953.86		760.44		0		170714.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-169953.86		0		-760.44		-170714.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		170714.3		3280.52		0		173994.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-170714.3		0		-3280.52		-173994.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		173994.82		3554.18		-30000		147549		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-173994.82		30000		-3554.18		-147549		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		147549		5556.25		0		153105.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-147549		0		-5556.25		-153105.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		153105.25		0		-60000		93105.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		655				655 - Gonzales Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-153105.25		60000		0		-93105.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		309773.5		228968.41		-212020.94		326720.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1568064.07		0		-193298.46		-1761362.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-61018.63		57.8		-7324.5		-68285.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-32179.75		0		-2505.6		-34685.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-614.29		0		-101.55		-715.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-28316.59		523.6		-5098.23		-32891.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1613.67		0		-300.81		-1914.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-28125.59		0		-6975.95		-35101.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-8950.18		0		-816.92		-9767.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-31626.97		0		-9262.23		-40889.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1450736.24		211439.54		-3284.16		1658891.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		326720.97		228251.93		-163036		391936.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1761362.53		0		-199534.14		-1960896.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-68285.33		0		-8787.75		-77073.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-34685.35		0		-2408.67		-37094.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-715.84		0		-84.24		-800.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-32891.22		0		-5654.49		-38545.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1914.48		0		-311.8		-2226.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-35101.54		0.00		0.00		-35101.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-9767.1		0		-814.52		-10581.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-40889.2		0		-6795.63		-47684.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1658891.62		163036		-3860.69		1818066.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		391936.9		250472.26		-244034.21		398374.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1960896.67		0		-213577.81		-2174474.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-77073.08		129.21		-9183.37		-86127.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-37094.02		0		-2306.06		-39400.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-800.08		0		-42.94		-843.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-38545.71		0		-6719.45		-45265.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2226.28		0		-207.35		-2433.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-35101.54		0.00		0.00		-35101.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-10581.62		0		-792.76		-11374.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-47684.83		0		-10275.4		-57960.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1818066.93		243905		-7367.12		2054604.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		398374.95		271648.33		-285999.4		384023.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2174474.48		0		-222632.1		-2397106.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-86127.24		45.4		-10545.24		-96627.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-39400.08		0		-2982.57		-42382.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-843.02		0		-154.51		-997.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-45265.16		0		-5560.45		-50825.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2433.63		0		-565.35		-2998.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-35101.54		0.00		0.00		-35101.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-11374.38		0		-786.86		-12161.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-57960.23		0		-19996.6		-77956.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2054604.81		285954		-8424.65		2332134.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		384023.88		294841.63		-215935		462930.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2397106.58		0		-236345.56		-2633452.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-96627.08		0		-12059.65		-108686.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-42382.65		0		-2211.84		-44594.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-997.53		0		-101.81		-1099.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-50825.61		0		-3761.64		-54587.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2998.98		0		-299.57		-3298.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-35101.54		0.00		0.00		-35101.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-12161.24		0		-782.08		-12943.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-77956.83		0		-23409.7		-101366.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2332134.16		215935		-15869.78		2532199.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		462930.51		842.36		-45000		418772.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2633452.14		0.00		0.00		-2633452.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-108686.73		0.00		0.00		-108686.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-44594.49		0		-684.44		-45278.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1099.34		0.00		0.00		-1099.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-54587.25		0.00		0.00		-54587.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3298.55		0		-157.92		-3456.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-35101.54		0.00		0.00		-35101.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-12943.32		0.00		0.00		-12943.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-101366.53		0.00		0.00		-101366.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		656				656 - King City Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2532199.38		45000		0		2577199.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		452557.65		32331.28		0		484888.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-452557.65		0		-32331.28		-484888.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		484888.93		21694.9		0		506583.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-484888.93		0		-21694.9		-506583.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		506583.83		26496.86		0		533080.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-506583.83		0		-26496.86		-533080.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		533080.69		32487.48		0		565568.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-533080.69		0		-32487.48		-565568.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		565568.17		45960.31		0		611528.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-565568.17		0		-45960.31		-611528.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		611528.48		6075		0		617603.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		657				657 - King City Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-611528.48		0		-6075		-617603.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		73986.7		23053.66		-13683.66		83356.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-162226.3		0		-18625.03		-180851.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-6322.23		5.55		-702.85		-7019.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3060.64		0		-240.72		-3301.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-63.93		0		-9.74		-73.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-2621.87		43.52		-423.74		-3002.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-151.62		0		-24.9		-176.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-933.8		0		-78.2		-1012		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		101393.69		13634.59		-2948.48		112079.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		83356.7		11280.48		-10945.93		83691.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-180851.33		0		-7716.79		-188568.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-7019.53		0		-326.82		-7346.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3301.36		0		-231.15		-3532.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-73.67		0		-8.08		-81.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3002.09		0		-182.1		-3184.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-176.52		0		-25.89		-202.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1012		0		-31.04		-1043.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		112079.8		10945.93		-2758.61		120267.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		83691.25		23030.89		-12291.28		94430.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-188568.12		0		-15178.3		-203746.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-7346.35		9.08		-645.11		-7982.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3532.51		0		-85.77		-3618.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-81.75		0		-1.95		-83.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3184.19		0		-400.33		-3584.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-202.41		0		-7.23		-209.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1043.04		0		-55.14		-1098.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		120267.12		12282.2		-6657.06		125892.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		94430.86		16595.43		-13073.5		97952.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-203746.42		0		-11800.88		-215547.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-7982.38		2.35		-546.37		-8526.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3618.28		0		-209.54		-3827.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-83.7		0		-10.83		-94.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3584.52		0		-247.66		-3832.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-209.64		0		-32.66		-242.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1098.18		0		-40.92		-1139.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		125892.26		13071.15		-3706.57		135256.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		97952.79		18415.82		-48177.33		68191.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-215547.3		0		-7131.25		-222678.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-8526.4		0		-344.49		-8870.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3827.82		0		-114.6		-3942.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-94.53		0		-5.29		-99.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3832.18		0		-93.1		-3925.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-242.3		0		-13.55		-255.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1139.1		0		-22.48		-1161.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		135256.84		48177.33		-10691.06		172743.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		68191.28		7274.9		-7220.25		68245.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2004 - Cancelled Disbursements Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-222678.55		0.00		0.00		-222678.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-8870.89		0.00		0.00		-8870.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3942.42		0		-20.54		-3962.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-99.82		0.00		0.00		-99.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3925.28		0.00		0.00		-3925.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-255.85		0		-4.36		-260.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1161.58		0.00		0.00		-1161.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		658				658 - San Ardo Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		172743.11		7220.25		-7250		172713.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23487.83		646.39		0		24134.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23487.83		0		-646.39		-24134.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24134.22		308.79		0		24443.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-24134.22		0		-308.79		-24443.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24443.01		1382.37		0		25825.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-24443.01		0		-1382.37		-25825.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		25825.38		778.55		0		26603.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-25825.38		0		-778.55		-26603.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26603.93		2415.22		0		29019.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-26603.93		0		-2415.22		-29019.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29019.15		600		0		29619.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		659				659 - San Ardo Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29019.15		0		-600		-29619.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		170133.83		74296.06		-52824.07		191605.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-398345.04		0		-45522.21		-443867.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-15565.08		13.57		-1719.76		-17271.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-8696.84		0		-584.62		-9281.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-159.24		0		-23.71		-182.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-8853.28		187.04		-1821.19		-10487.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-497.52		0		-101.65		-599.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-2235.74		0		-193.4		-2429.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-75094.17		0		-22485.96		-97580.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		339313.08		52623.46		-1843.56		390092.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		191605.82		79867.4		-39031.62		232441.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-443867.25		0		-47941.15		-491808.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-17271.27		0		-2105.99		-19377.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-9281.46		0		-565.57		-9847.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-182.95		0		-19.76		-202.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-10487.43		0		-2068.73		-12556.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-599.17		0		-111.18		-710.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-2429.14		0		-197.14		-2626.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-97580.13		0		-25356.93		-122937.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		390092.98		39031.62		-1500.95		427623.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		232441.6		92991.65		-13638.69		311794.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-491808.4		0		-52711.28		-544519.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-19377.26		31.83		-2262.35		-21607.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-9847.03		0		-552.62		-10399.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-202.71		0		-10.26		-212.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-12556.16		0		-2449.71		-15005.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-710.35		0		-75.77		-786.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-2626.28		0		-197		-2823.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-122937.06		0		-29518.3		-152455.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		427623.65		13606.86		-5214.36		436016.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		311794.56		115113.99		-74697.64		352210.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-544519.68		0		-55306.84		-599826.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-21607.78		11.26		-2615.18		-24211.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-10399.65		0		-734.77		-11134.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-212.97		0		-38.06		-251.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-15005.87		0		-2067.03		-17072.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-786.12		0		-206.16		-992.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-2823.28		0		-196.86		-3020.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-152455.36		0		-32397.28		-184852.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		436016.15		74686.38		-21551.81		489150.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		352210.91		146579.44		-157585.08		341205.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-599826.52		0		-57421.81		-657248.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-24211.7		0		-2923.72		-27135.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-11134.42		0		-548.51		-11682.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-251.03		0		-25.24		-276.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-17072.9		0		-1365.15		-18438.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-992.28		0		-111.26		-1103.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-3020.14		0		-190.84		-3210.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-184852.64		0		-32079.58		-216932.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		489150.72		157585.08		-51913.33		594822.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		341205.27		223.67		-24546.28		316882.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-657248.33		0.00		0.00		-657248.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-27135.42		0.00		0.00		-27135.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-11682.93		0		-166.15		-11849.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-276.27		0.00		0.00		-276.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-18438.05		0.00		0.00		-18438.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1103.54		0		-57.52		-1161.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-3210.98		0.00		0.00		-3210.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-216932.22		0.00		0.00		-216932.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		660				660 - Greenfield Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		594822.47		24546.28		0		619368.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		195891.22		44166.58		0		240057.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-195891.22		0		-44166.58		-240057.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		240057.8		27107.84		0		267165.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-240057.8		0		-27107.84		-267165.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		267165.64		5133.97		0		272299.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-267165.64		0		-5133.97		-272299.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		272299.61		5938.29		-14000		264237.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-272299.61		14000		-5938.29		-264237.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		264237.9		85573.88		-38000		311811.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-264237.9		38000		-85573.88		-311811.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		311811.78		0.00		0.00		311811.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		661				661 - Greenfield Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-311811.78		0.00		0.00		-311811.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		194444.79		94241.78		-1188.43		287498.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		-1481.51		0.00		0.00		-1481.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-622578.53		0		-79337.36		-701915.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-24073.89		23.64		-2995.96		-27046.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-12916.7		0		-978.16		-13894.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-245.58		0		-39.62		-285.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-11213.61		221.79		-2159.54		-13151.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-637.66		0		-121.57		-759.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-14488.58		0.00		0.00		-14488.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-3530.08		0		-334.12		-3864.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-14956.3		0		-5898.16		-20854.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		511677.65		943		-2377.29		510243.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		287498.14		97084.08		-1824		382758.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		-1481.51		0.00		0.00		-1481.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-701915.89		0		-80667.94		-782583.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-27046.21		0		-3538.21		-30584.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-13894.86		0		-985.2		-14880.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-285.2		0		-34.23		-319.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-13151.36		0		-2362.96		-15514.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-759.23		0		-131.85		-891.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-14488.58		0.00		0.00		-14488.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-3864.2		0		-328.28		-4192.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-20854.46		0		-6615.22		-27469.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		510243.36		1824		-2420.19		509647.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		382758.22		113329.6		-998.92		495088.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		-1481.51		0.00		0.00		-1481.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-782583.83		0		-84623.24		-867207.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-30584.42		50.92		-3618.87		-34152.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-14880.06		0		-928.48		-15808.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-319.43		0		-17.32		-336.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-15514.32		0		-2758.38		-18272.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-891.08		0		-86.71		-977.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-14488.58		0.00		0.00		-14488.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-4192.48		0		-312.74		-4505.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-27469.68		0		-12436.7		-39906.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		509647.17		948		-8547.16		502048.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		495088.9		122601.59		-788.92		616901.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		-1481.51		0.00		0.00		-1481.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-867207.07		0		-88309.14		-955516.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-34152.37		17.92		-4162.63		-38297.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-15808.54		0		-1175.35		-16983.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-336.75		0		-60.9		-397.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-18272.7		0		-2375.29		-20647.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-977.79		0		-232.35		-1210.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-14488.58		0.00		0.00		-14488.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-4505.22		0		-310.86		-4816.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-39906.38		0		-13578.1		-53484.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		502048.01		771		-12396.97		490422.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		616901.57		143367.01		-757		759511.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		-1481.51		0.00		0.00		-1481.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-955516.21		0		-92857.48		-1048373.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-38297.08		0		-4714.74		-43011.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-16983.89		0		-873.09		-17856.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-397.65		0		-40.19		-437.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-20647.99		0		-1636.06		-22284.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1210.14		0		-127.74		-1337.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-14488.58		0		-910.38		-15398.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-4816.08		0		-306.12		-5122.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-53484.48		0		-16337.54		-69822.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		490422.04		757		-25563.67		465615.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		759511.58		339.35		0		759850.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2372 - Due to Gonzales RDA		 -Sub not entered		-1481.51		0.00		0.00		-1481.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1048373.69		0.00		0.00		-1048373.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-43011.82		0.00		0.00		-43011.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-17856.98		0		-270.83		-18127.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-437.84		0.00		0.00		-437.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-22284.05		0.00		0.00		-22284.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1337.88		0		-68.52		-1406.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-15398.96		0.00		0.00		-15398.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-5122.2		0.00		0.00		-5122.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-69822.02		0.00		0.00		-69822.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		662				662 - Soledad Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		465615.37		0.00		0.00		465615.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		251794.01		11378.02		0		263172.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-251794.01		0		-11378.02		-263172.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		263172.03		1177.51		0		264349.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-263172.03		0		-1177.51		-264349.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		264349.54		5079.86		0		269429.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-264349.54		0		-5079.86		-269429.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		269429.4		6028.2		0		275457.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-269429.4		0		-6028.2		-275457.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		275457.6		10372.92		0		285830.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-275457.6		0		-10372.92		-285830.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		285830.52		0.00		0.00		285830.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		663				663 - Soledad Cemetery Endowment				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-285830.52		0.00		0.00		-285830.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		49821.34		18089.92		-8352.39		59558.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-140353.45		0		-15384.05		-155737.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-5422.91		4.55		-576.31		-5994.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2755.63		0		-198.61		-2954.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-54.73		0		-8.06		-62.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-2186.47		35.68		-347.54		-2498.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-134.4		0		-20.61		-155.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-804.08		0		-64.12		-868.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		102265.33		8312.16		-1490.62		109086.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-375		0.00		0.00		-375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59558.87		18215.76		-11807.7		65966.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-155737.5		0		-15624.03		-171361.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-5994.67		0		-679.92		-6674.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-2954.24		0		-189.54		-3143.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-62.79		0		-6.63		-69.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-2498.33		0		-378.86		-2877.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-155.01		0		-21.26		-176.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-868.2		0		-62.86		-931.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		109086.87		11807.7		-1252.66		119641.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-375		0.00		0.00		-375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		65966.93		18748.96		-25434.48		59281.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-171361.53		0		-16131.43		-187492.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-6674.59		9.64		-684.96		-7349.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3143.78		0		-178.43		-3322.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-69.42		0		-3.33		-72.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-2877.19		0		-425.06		-3302.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-176.27		0		-13.9		-190.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-931.06		0		-59.02		-990.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		119641.91		25424.84		-1252.83		143813.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-375		0.00		0.00		-375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59281.41		19429.54		-8762.62		69948.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-187492.96		0		-16532.28		-204025.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-7349.91		3.33		-772.93		-8119.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3322.21		0		-222.48		-3544.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-72.75		0		-11.53		-84.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3302.25		0		-350.35		-3652.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-190.17		0		-35.91		-226.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-990.08		0		-57.54		-1047.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		143813.92		8759.29		-1446.52		151126.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-375		0.00		0.00		-375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		69948.33		21087.29		-10245.26		80790.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-204025.24		0		-16950.54		-220975.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-8119.51		0		-853.12		-8972.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3544.69		0		-162.14		-3706.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-84.28		0		-7.47		-91.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3652.6		0		-230.57		-3883.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-226.08		0		-18.88		-244.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1047.62		0		-55.26		-1102.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		151126.69		10245.26		-2809.31		158562.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-375		0.00		0.00		-375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		80790.36		101.29		-2440.99		78450.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-220975.78		0.00		0.00		-220975.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-8972.63		0.00		0.00		-8972.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-3706.83		0		-49.01		-3755.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-91.75		0.00		0.00		-91.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-3883.17		0.00		0.00		-3883.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-244.96		0		-9.72		-254.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-1102.88		0.00		0.00		-1102.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		158562.64		2440.99		-42.56		160961.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		664				664 - San Lucas Cemetery District				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-375		0.00		0.00		-375		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		176477.47		679650.29		-678709.82		177417.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200000		-200000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1914591.83		0		-254350.79		-2168942.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-74806.42		75.83		-9609.24		-84339.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-41143.13		0		-3185.91		-44329.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-733.97		0		-129.13		-863.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-30384.15		594.99		-5793.31		-35582.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1892.71		0		-330.3		-2223.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-117330.45		0.00		0.00		-117330.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-10157.76		0		-1068.54		-11226.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-281704.83		0.00		0.00		-281704.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1757196.79		0		-203616.18		-1960812.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4053464.57		478039		-1566.89		4529936.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		177417.94		905238.97		-307020		775636.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		200000		-200000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2168942.62		0		-308738.94		-2477681.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-84339.83		0		-13598.5		-97938.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-44329.04		0		-3160.05		-47489.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-863.1		0		-110.03		-973.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-35582.47		0		-7576.94		-43159.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2223.01		0		-353.88		-2576.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-117330.45		0.00		0.00		-117330.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-11226.3		0		-1253.6		-12479.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-281704.83		0.00		0.00		-281704.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1960812.97		0		-196122.81		-2156935.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4529936.68		107020		-174324.22		4462632.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		775636.91		589246.89		-354071.64		1010812.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2477681.56		0		-342973.75		-2820655.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-97938.33		207.64		-14757.5		-112488.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-47489.09		0		-3568.49		-51057.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-973.13		0		-65.05		-1038.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-43159.41		0		-9157.85		-52317.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2576.89		0		-275.66		-2852.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-117330.45		0.00		0.00		-117330.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-12479.9		0		-1270.08		-13749.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-281704.83		0		-3331.13		-285035.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-2156935.78		0		-195790.2		-2352725.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4462632.46		353864		-18057.18		4798439.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1010812.16		653751.92		-653491.41		1011072.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2820655.31		0		-388602.8		-3209258.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-112488.19		79.41		-18444.74		-130853.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-51057.58		0		-4792.93		-55850.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1038.18		0		-248.27		-1286.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-52317.26		0		-8360.55		-60677.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2852.55		0		-769.65		-3622.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-117330.45		0.00		0.00		-117330.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-13749.98		0		-1370.52		-15120.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-285035.96		0.00		0.00		-285035.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-2352725.98		0		-209858.11		-2562584.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4798439.28		653412		-21304.35		5430546.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1011072.67		723362.65		-553581		1180854.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-3209258.11		0		-437291.29		-3646549.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-130853.52		0		-22378.33		-153231.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-55850.51		0		-3868.76		-59719.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1286.45		0		-177.96		-1464.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-60677.81		0		-6048.08		-66725.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3622.2		0		-448.37		-4070.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-117330.45		0.00		0.00		-117330.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-15120.5		0		-1447.96		-16568.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-285035.96		0.00		0.00		-285035.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-2562584.09		0		-208161.3		-2770745.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5430546.93		553581		-43540.6		5940587.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1180854.32		1517.77		-300000		882372.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-3646549.4		0.00		0.00		-3646549.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-153231.85		0.00		0.00		-153231.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-59719.27		0		-1266.14		-60985.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1464.41		0.00		0.00		-1464.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-66725.89		0.00		0.00		-66725.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-4070.57		0		-251.63		-4322.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-117330.45		0.00		0.00		-117330.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-16568.46		0.00		0.00		-16568.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-285035.96		0.00		0.00		-285035.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-2770745.39		0.00		0.00		-2770745.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		665				665 - North County Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5940587.33		300000		0		6240587.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		418097.68		250317.37		-113420.84		554994.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1368855.23		0		-156661.24		-1525516.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-53518.57		46.75		-5924.19		-59396.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-29944.72		0		-2013.73		-31958.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-547.46		0		-81.67		-629.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-29890.85		625.57		-6091.13		-35356.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1684.86		0		-340.64		-2025.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-7699.82		0		-665.74		-8365.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-245534.04		0		-73871.55		-319405.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1319577.87		112748.52		-4667.48		1427658.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		554994.21		306640.74		-135900.64		725734.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1525516.47		0		-164978.27		-1690494.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-59396.01		0		-7254.92		-66650.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-31958.45		0		-1948.19		-33906.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-629.13		0		-68.07		-697.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-35356.41		0		-6918.16		-42274.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2025.5		0		-371.81		-2397.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-8365.56		0		-678.54		-9044.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-319405.59		0		-83349.35		-402754.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1427658.91		135900.64		-41073.43		1522486.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		725734.31		312513.41		-144065.62		894182.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1690494.74		0		-181399.5		-1871894.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-66650.93		109.66		-7793.88		-74335.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-33906.64		0		-1903.82		-35810.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-697.2		0		-35.35		-732.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-42274.57		0		-8195.62		-50470.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2397.31		0		-253.38		-2650.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-9044.1		0		-678.12		-9722.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-402754.94		0		-97112.38		-499867.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1522486.12		143955.96		-15141.36		1651300.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		894182.1		337536.23		-198603.56		1033114.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1871894.24		0		-190298.38		-2062192.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-74335.15		38.78		-9008.51		-83304.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-35810.46		0		-2531.28		-38341.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-732.55		0		-131.12		-863.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-50470.19		0		-6915.45		-57385.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2650.69		0		-689.71		-3340.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-9722.22		0		-677.58		-10399.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-499867.32		0		-106698.84		-606566.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1651300.72		198564.78		-20585.36		1829280.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1033114.77		360348.57		-280690.46		1112772.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2062192.62		0		-197583.49		-2259776.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-83304.88		0		-10072.03		-93376.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-38341.74		0		-1889.49		-40231.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-863.67		0		-86.96		-950.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-57385.64		0		-4568.88		-61954.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3340.4		0		-372.22		-3712.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-10399.8		0		-657.04		-11056.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-606566.16		0		-105609.77		-712175.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1829280.14		280690.46		-39508.69		2070461.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1112772.88		764.31		-145763.96		967773.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2259776.11		0.00		0.00		-2259776.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-93376.91		0.00		0.00		-93376.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-40231.23		0		-571.83		-40803.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-950.63		0.00		0.00		-950.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-61954.52		0.00		0.00		-61954.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3712.62		0		-192.48		-3905.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-11056.84		0.00		0.00		-11056.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-712175.93		0.00		0.00		-712175.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		666				666 - Greenfield Public Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2070461.91		145763.96		0		2216225.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		271305.62		199855.5		-102038.75		369122.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1097275.16		0		-125499.5		-1222774.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-42894.83		37.44		-4745.13		-47602.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-24005.27		0		-1613.15		-25618.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-438.82		0		-65.42		-504.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-23958.99		501.31		-4881.23		-28338.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1350.6		0		-273		-1623.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-6171.44		0		-533.24		-6704.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-196707.38		0		-59166.4		-255873.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1121496.87		101500		-3078.43		1219918.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		369122.37		216272.87		-23004		562391.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1222774.66		0		-132147.88		-1354922.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-47602.52		0		-5810.36		-53412.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-25618.42		0		-1560.45		-27178.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-504.24		0		-54.52		-558.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-28338.91		0		-5543.46		-33882.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1623.6		0		-297.96		-1921.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-6704.68		0		-543.46		-7248.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-255873.78		0		-66756.22		-322630		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1219918.44		23004		-3558.56		1239363.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		562391.24		247953.73		-276724.81		533620.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1354922.54		0		-145274.34		-1500196.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-53412.88		87.81		-6240.88		-59565.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-27178.87		0		-1524.74		-28703.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-558.76		0		-28.32		-587.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-33882.37		0		-6566.17		-40448.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1921.56		0		-203.02		-2124.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-7248.14		0		-543		-7791.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-322630		0		-77776.17		-400406.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1239363.88		276637		-9797.09		1506203.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		533620.16		265652.44		-311369.05		487903.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1500196.88		0		-152384.79		-1652581.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-59565.95		31.05		-7212.68		-66747.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-28703.61		0		-2026.9		-30730.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-587.08		0		-105		-692.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-40448.54		0		-5540.31		-45988.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2124.58		0		-552.58		-2677.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-7791.14		0		-542.52		-8333.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-400406.17		0		-85453.07		-485859.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1506203.79		311338		-11834.59		1805707.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		487903.55		277684.11		-181295		584292.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1652581.67		0		-158208.35		-1810790.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-66747.58		0		-8063.67		-74811.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-30730.51		0		-1512.84		-32243.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-692.08		0		-69.63		-761.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-45988.85		0		-3660.24		-49649.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2677.16		0		-298.19		-2975.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-8333.66		0		-526.04		-8859.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-485859.24		0		-84581.06		-570440.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1805707.2		181295		-20764.09		1966238.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		584292.66		612.05		-40000		544904.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1810790.02		0.00		0.00		-1810790.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-74811.25		0.00		0.00		-74811.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-32243.35		0		-457.86		-32701.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-761.71		0.00		0.00		-761.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-49649.09		0.00		0.00		-49649.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2975.35		0		-154.19		-3129.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-8859.7		0.00		0.00		-8859.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-570440.3		0.00		0.00		-570440.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		667				667 - Greenfield Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1966238.11		40000		0		2006238.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		228190.71		281623.93		-273012.44		236802.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1680740.85		0		-202441.5		-1883182.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-65335.94		60.45		-7660.68		-72936.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-34376.1		0		-2958.68		-37334.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-656.3		0		-108.16		-764.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-28540.27		532.99		-5189.64		-33196.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1667.68		0		-308.81		-1976.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-4602.28		0.00		0.00		-4602.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-9588.62		0		-854.14		-10442.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-52403.01		0		-15300.79		-67703.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-430577.43		0		-44573.21		-475150.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2080297.77		272419		-2228.32		2350488.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		236802.2		329756.59		-404874		161684.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-1883182.35		0		-214321.62		-2097503.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-72936.17		0		-9431.64		-82367.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-37334.78		0		-2519.24		-39854.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-764.46		0		-88.36		-852.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-33196.92		0		-5852.5		-39049.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-1976.49		0		-317.52		-2294.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-4602.28		0.00		0.00		-4602.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-10442.76		0		-873.28		-11316.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-67703.8		0		-15314.4		-83018.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-475150.64		0		-44203.64		-519354.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2350488.45		404874		-36834.39		2718528.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		161684.79		309413.75		-262705.83		208392.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2097503.97		0		-228004.48		-2325508.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-82367.81		137.83		-9796.2		-92026.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-39854.02		0		-2475.04		-42329.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-852.82		0		-45.93		-898.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-39049.42		0		-6572.78		-45622.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2294.01		0		-214.43		-2508.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-4602.28		0.00		0.00		-4602.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-11316.04		0		-845.14		-12161.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-83018.2		0		-12827.25		-95845.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-519354.28		0		-44526.04		-563880.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2718528.06		262568		-4106.46		2976989.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		208392.71		314077.03		-332076.07		190393.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2325508.45		0		-231121.08		-2556629.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-92026.18		47.07		-10932.89		-102912		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-42329.06		0		-3181.58		-45510.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-898.75		0		-164.83		-1063.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-45622.2		0		-5320.35		-50942.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2508.44		0		-555.17		-3063.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-4602.28		0.00		0.00		-4602.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-12161.18		0		-814.96		-12976.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-95845.45		0		-11699.61		-107545.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-563880.32		0		-45789.5		-609669.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2976989.6		332029		-4497.06		3304521.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		190393.67		344942.76		-307131		228205.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2556629.53		0		-260243.52		-2816873.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-102912		0		-13278.48		-116190.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-45510.64		0		-2293.16		-47803.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1063.58		0		-105.57		-1169.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-50942.55		0		-3827.33		-54769.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3063.61		0		-286.95		-3350.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-4602.28		0.00		0.00		-4602.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-12976.14		0		-859.78		-13835.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-107545.06		0		-11883.94		-119429		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-609669.82		0		-44808.45		-654478.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3304521.54		307131		-7355.58		3604296.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		228205.43		1456.15		-50000		179661.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2816873.05		0.00		0.00		-2816873.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-116190.48		0.00		0.00		-116190.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-47803.8		0		-753.34		-48557.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1169.15		0.00		0.00		-1169.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-54769.88		0.00		0.00		-54769.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3350.56		0		-159.35		-3509.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-4602.28		0.00		0.00		-4602.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-13835.92		0.00		0.00		-13835.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-119429		0.00		0.00		-119429		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-654478.27		0		-543.46		-655021.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		668				668 - Spreckels Memorial District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3604296.96		50000		0		3654296.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		150313.19		497517.61		-405110.68		242720.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2054 - Dry Period Loan Due County Treasury		 -Sub not entered		0.00		100000		-100000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-6654.88		0.00		0.00		-6654.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2655533.68		0		-340529.69		-2996063.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-102790.22		101.58		-12873.12		-115561.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-54450.74		0		-4198.36		-58649.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1040.92		0		-170.05		-1210.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-48393.42		961.1		-9358.1		-56790.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-2731.9		0		-526.38		-3258.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-65075.17		0.00		0.00		-65075.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-15079.6		0		-1435.82		-16515.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-67212.43		0		-26507.23		-93719.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2868649.77		304048		-1918.86		3170778.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		242720.12		595782.95		-437836		400667.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-6654.88		0.00		0.00		-6654.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-2996063.37		0		-346434.26		-3342497.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-115561.76		0		-15211.51		-130773.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-58649.1		0		-4233.36		-62882.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1210.97		0		-147.07		-1358.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-56790.42		0		-10245.14		-67035.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3258.28		0		-571.38		-3829.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-65075.17		0.00		0.00		-65075.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-16515.42		0		-1411.62		-17927.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-93719.66		0		-29737.18		-123456.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3170778.91		437836		-187791.43		3420823.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		400667.07		459453.72		-499279.45		360841.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-6654.88		0.00		0.00		-6654.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-3342497.63		0		-362725.37		-3705223		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-130773.27		218.45		-15526.28		-146081.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-62882.46		0		-3991.75		-66874.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1358.04		0		-74.49		-1432.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-67035.56		0		-11952.49		-78988.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-3829.66		0		-375.93		-4205.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-65075.17		0.00		0.00		-65075.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-17927.04		0		-1342.02		-19269.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-123456.84		0		-55936.65		-179393.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3420823.48		499061		-7528.74		3912355.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		360841.34		484628.17		-453389.01		392080.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-6654.88		0.00		0.00		-6654.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-3705223		0		-379143		-4084366		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-146081.1		77.01		-17889.24		-163893.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-66874.21		0		-5042.57		-71916.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1432.53		0		-261.26		-1693.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-78988.05		0		-10316.97		-89305.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-4205.59		0		-1006.91		-5212.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-65075.17		0.00		0.00		-65075.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-19269.06		0		-1336.16		-20605.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-179393.49		0		-61106.15		-240499.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3912355.74		453312		-8525.91		4357141.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		392080.5		526123.52		-463246		454958.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-6654.88		0.00		0.00		-6654.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-4084366		0		-398401.87		-4482767.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-163893.33		0		-20247.32		-184140.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-71916.78		0		-3752.22		-75669		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1693.79		0		-172.68		-1866.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-89305.02		0		-7107.46		-96412.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-5212.5		0		-554.71		-5767.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-65075.17		0		-4093.2		-69168.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-20605.22		0		-1314.86		-21920.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-240499.64		0		-73532.93		-314032.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4357141.83		463246		-16946.27		4803441.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		454958.02		1460.36		-75000		381418.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2373 - Due to Greenfield RDA		 -Sub not entered		-6654.88		0.00		0.00		-6654.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4010 - Current Secured		-4482767.87		0.00		0.00		-4482767.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4015 - Current Unsecured		-184140.65		0.00		0.00		-184140.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-75669		0		-1162.7		-76831.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4030 - Prior Unsecured		-1866.47		0.00		0.00		-1866.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4035 - Current Supplemental		-96412.48		0.00		0.00		-96412.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4040 - Prior Supplemental		-5767.21		0		-297.66		-6064.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4090 - Other Property Taxes		-69168.37		0.00		0.00		-69168.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5030 - HOPTR		-21920.08		0.00		0.00		-21920.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5325 - Other In Lieu Revenues		-314032.57		0.00		0.00		-314032.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		669				669 - Soledad Mission Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4803441.56		75000		0		4878441.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		116440.11		124356.53		-134625.69		106170.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1558.62		0.00		0.00		-1558.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-719866.99		0		-110571.72		-830438.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		604985.5		134625.69		-13784.81		725826.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		106170.95		137732.19		-102537.26		141365.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		92		-92		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1558.62		0.00		0.00		-1558.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-830438.71		0		-111504.61		-941943.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		725826.38		102445.26		-26135.58		802136.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		141365.88		208395.31		-183329.83		166431.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		1000		-1000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1558.62		0.00		0.00		-1558.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-941943.32		0		-126659.01		-1068602.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		802136.06		183329.83		-81736.3		903729.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		166431.36		333562.44		-383390.23		116603.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		3060		-3060		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1558.62		0.00		0.00		-1558.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1068602.33		0		-133221.15		-1201823.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-CVRI - OGALS REC INFRASTRUCTURE REV ENHANCEMENT		0.00		125166.74		-125166.74		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		903729.59		258223.49		-75174.55		1086778.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		116603.57		294455.03		-324100.75		86957.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1558.62		0.00		0.00		-1558.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1201823.48		0		-138485.28		-1340308.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1086778.53		324100.75		-155969.75		1254909.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		86957.85		45624.63		-63920.94		68661.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4025 - Prior Secured		-1558.62		0.00		0.00		-1558.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1340308.76		0		-662.55		-1340971.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		671				671 - Carmel Valley Recreation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1254909.53		63920.94		-44962.08		1273868.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1912.99		19.97		0		1932.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1912.99		0		-19.97		-1932.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1932.96		684.39		0		2617.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1932.96		0		-684.39		-2617.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2617.35		50.29		0		2667.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2617.35		0		-50.29		-2667.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2667.64		964.8		0		3632.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2667.64		0		-964.8		-3632.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3632.44		136.79		0		3769.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3632.44		0		-136.79		-3769.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3769.23		0.00		0.00		3769.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		673				673 - SAN LUCAS CEMETERY ENDOWMENT				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3769.23		0.00		0.00		-3769.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10660568.3		4321011.88		-2556000		12425580.18		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-22037		0.00		0.00		-22037		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10638531.3		2556000		-4321011.88		-12403543.18		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12425580.18		3881458.5		-3103000		13204038.68		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-22037		0.00		0.00		-22037		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12403543.18		3103000		-3881458.5		-13182001.68		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13204038.68		2582755.24		-4553000		11233793.92		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-22037		0.00		0.00		-22037		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13182001.68		4553000		-2582755.24		-11211756.92		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11233793.92		5525585.17		-2453000		14306379.09		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-22037		0.00		0.00		-22037		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11211756.92		2453000		-5525585.17		-14284342.09		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		691		001		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		001 - NOT AVAILABLE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22472093.26		0		22472093.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		691		001		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		001 - NOT AVAILABLE		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-22472093.26		-22472093.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		691		002		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		002 - NOT AVAILABLE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1394677.5		0		1394677.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		691		002		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		002 - NOT AVAILABLE		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1394677.5		-1394677.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		691		003		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		003 - NOT AVAILABLE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1596756.33		0		1596756.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		691		003		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		003 - NOT AVAILABLE		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1596756.33		-1596756.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14306379.09		29790895.43		-37874141		6223133.52		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-22037		0.00		0.00		-22037		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-14284342.09		37874141		-29790895.43		-6201096.52		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		691		001		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		001 - NOT AVAILABLE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22472093.26		0.00		0.00		22472093.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		691		001		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		001 - NOT AVAILABLE		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-22472093.26		0.00		0.00		-22472093.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		691		002		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		002 - NOT AVAILABLE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1394677.5		0.00		0.00		1394677.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		691		002		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		002 - NOT AVAILABLE		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1394677.5		0.00		0.00		-1394677.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		691		003		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		003 - NOT AVAILABLE		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1596756.33		11136895		0		12733651.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		691		003		691 - NOT AVAILABLE		003 - NOT AVAILABLE		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1596756.33		0		-11136895		-12733651.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6223133.52000001		8360895.52		-3500000		11084029.04		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		-22037		0.00		0.00		-22037		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		691				691 - Regional Trans Planning				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6201096.52000001		3500000		-8360895.52		-11061992.04		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6325456.7		4487966.42		-3200000		7613423.12		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6325456.7		3200000		-4487966.42		-7613423.12		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7613423.12		3812611.86		-5500000		5926034.98		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-7613423.12		5500000		-3812611.86		-5926034.98		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5926034.98		3744768.8		-3000000		6670803.78		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5926034.98		3000000		-3744768.8		-6670803.78		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6670803.78		3392283.1		-2500000		7563086.88		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6670803.78		2500000		-3392283.1		-7563086.88		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7563086.88		3152996.67		-2500000		8216083.55		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-7563086.88		2500000		-3152996.67		-8216083.55		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8216083.55		563594.49		0		8779678.04		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		692				692 - Children & Families Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-8216083.55		0		-563594.49		-8779678.04		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		271249.87		401894.4		-495573		177571.27		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		312602.36		-312602.36		-0.0000000002		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1730.74		-1730.74		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-4617072.1		806444.62		-710041.44		-4520668.92		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4345822.23		0		-2724.58		4343097.65		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		177571.27		404029.07		-332789.52		248810.82		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		204815.78		-274966.96		-70151.18		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-4520668.92		607756.48		-607756.47		-4520668.91		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4343097.65		0		-1088.38		4342009.27		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		248810.82		403505.92		-406991.52		245325.22		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-70151.18		276599.74		-268327.44		-61878.8799999999		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-4520668.91		675318.96		-675318.92		-4520668.87		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4342009.27		0		-4786.74		4337222.53		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		245325.22		404831.97		-294691.19		355466		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-61878.88		179709.89		-283007.17		-165176.16		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-4520668.87		577698.36		-577698.37		-4520668.88		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4337222.53		0		-6843.49		4330379.04		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		355466		411508.56		-491441.62		275532.94		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-165176.16		378348.23		-287893.8		-74721.73		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-4520668.88		779335.42		-779335.38		-4520668.84		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4330379.04		0		-10521.41		4319857.63		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		275532.94		113014.29		-82109.76		306437.47		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-74721.73		82109.76		-7388.03		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2081 - Stale Dated Checks		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2099 - Items in Suspense		 -Sub not entered		-4520668.84		89497.79		-195124.05		-4626295.1		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		693				693 - Abandoned Vehicle Authority				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		4319857.63		0.00		0.00		4319857.63		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15016790.89		5380652.39		-3146216.17		17251227.11		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-59272.5		2946218.77		-3461871.91		-574925.64		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		49417		0.00		0.00		49417		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-15006935.39		6608088.08		-8326871.16		-16725718.47		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17251227.11		5431481.17		-2931231.76		19751476.52		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-574925.64		2307373.33		-2501735.54		-769287.85		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		49417		0.00		0.00		49417		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2022		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-16725718.47		5432967.3		-7738854.5		-19031605.67		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19751476.52		6748873.34		-3435263.04		23065086.82		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-769287.85		3292377.8		-2968500.74		-445410.79		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		49417		0.00		0.00		49417		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2023		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19031605.67		6403763.78		-10041251.14		-22669093.03		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23065086.82		6710573.84		-3529511.55		26246149.11		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-445410.79		2059435.63		-1698338.04		-84313.2		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		49417		0.00		0.00		49417		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2024		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-22669093.03		5227849.59		-8770009.47		-26211252.91		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26246149.11		952195.91		-2476448.02		24721897		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-84313.2		1309177.07		-1224863.87		-0.0000000002		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		49417		0.00		0.00		49417		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2025		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-26211252.91		3701311.89		-2261372.98		-24771314		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24721897		6341019		-182422.18		30880493.82		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0		118506.09		-118506.09		0		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		49417		0.00		0.00		49417		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2026		694				694 - Surface Transportation Program				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-24771314		300928.27		-6459525.09		-30929910.82		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN		UNKNOWN

		2021		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		502245.48		11129.03		-167032.04		346342.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-502245.48		167032.04		-11129.03		-346342.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		999858.93		911659.79		-901907.94		1009610.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-339.86		0.00		0.00		-339.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1003519.07		901907.94		-911659.79		-1013270.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2615 - Intergovernmental Affairs		 -Sub not entered		4000		0.00		0.00		4000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		346342.47		1544.44		-2642.7		345244.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-346342.47		2642.7		-1544.44		-345244.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1009610.78		911911.63		-910039		1011483.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-339.86		0.00		0.00		-339.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1013270.92		910039		-911911.63		-1015143.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2615 - Intergovernmental Affairs		 -Sub not entered		4000		0.00		0.00		4000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		345244.21		6612.86		-2816.2		349040.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-345244.21		2816.2		-6612.86		-349040.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1011483.41		1212967.22		-1050000		1174450.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-339.86		0.00		0.00		-339.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1015143.55		1050000		-1212967.22		-1178110.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2615 - Intergovernmental Affairs		 -Sub not entered		4000		0.00		0.00		4000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		349040.87		7453.13		-354430.99		2063.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-349040.87		354430.99		-7453.13		-2063.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1174450.63		1061604.04		-1434465.65		801589.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-339.86		0.00		0.00		-339.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1178110.77		1434465.65		-1061604.04		-805249.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2615 - Intergovernmental Affairs		 -Sub not entered		4000		0.00		0.00		4000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2063.01		0		-2063.01		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2063.01		2063.01		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		801589.02		1198736.9		-1050000		950325.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-339.86		0.00		0.00		-339.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-805249.16		1050000		-1198736.9		-953986.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2615 - Intergovernmental Affairs		 -Sub not entered		4000		0.00		0.00		4000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		696		FORA		696 - Local Agency Formation Comm		FORA - LAFCO-FORA Litigation Defense Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		950325.92		706083.22		-313859.28		1342549.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-339.86		13859.28		-13859.28		-339.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-953986.06		327718.56		-719942.5		-1346210		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		696				696 - Local Agency Formation Comm				Liability		B-2615 - Intergovernmental Affairs		 -Sub not entered		4000		0.00		0.00		4000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4939218.05		594895.11		-22366.5		5511746.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3857		-3857		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2491 - RDIF Zone 1		 -Sub not entered		-400027.44		11571		-105743.05		-494199.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		-2456541.62		0		-107721.55		-2564263.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2493 - RDIF Zone 3		 -Sub not entered		-590188.09		10		-198660.49		-788838.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2494 - RDIF Zone 4		 -Sub not entered		-1468875.8		0		-132779.92		-1601655.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		70000		14642.5		0		84642.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-281921.68		0		-53847.1		-335768.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		188336.58		0.00		0.00		188336.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5511746.66		1333920.75		-37316.8		6808350.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13702.03		-13702.03		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2491 - RDIF Zone 1		 -Sub not entered		-494199.49		0		-107508.86		-601708.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		-2564263.17		2004.28		-722841.03		-3285099.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2493 - RDIF Zone 3		 -Sub not entered		-788838.58		38657.05		-217297.5		-967479.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2494 - RDIF Zone 4		 -Sub not entered		-1601655.72		0		-272650.77		-1874306.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		84642.5		10357.5		0		95000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-335768.78		0		-27324.62		-363093.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		188336.58		0.00		0.00		188336.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6808350.61		1433855.47		-10000		8232206.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2491 - RDIF Zone 1		 -Sub not entered		-601708.35		0		-40933.16		-642641.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		-3285099.92		0		-807347.21		-4092447.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2493 - RDIF Zone 3		 -Sub not entered		-967479.03		0		-299159.36		-1266638.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2494 - RDIF Zone 4		 -Sub not entered		-1874306.49		0		-143963.81		-2018270.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		95000		10000		0		105000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-363093.4		0		-142451.93		-505545.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		188336.58		0.00		0.00		188336.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8232206.08		3544963.61		-185418.79		11591750.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2491 - RDIF Zone 1		 -Sub not entered		-642641.51		13944		-232954.35		-861651.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		-4092447.13		0		-676671.56		-4769118.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2493 - RDIF Zone 3		 -Sub not entered		-1266638.39		3121		-2211721.55		-3475238.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2494 - RDIF Zone 4		 -Sub not entered		-2018270.3		0		-209630.49		-2227900.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		105000		168353.79		0		273353.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-505545.33		0		-213985.66		-719530.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		188336.58		0.00		0.00		188336.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11591750.9		10406251.79		-27355		21970647.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2195		-2195		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2491 - RDIF Zone 1		 -Sub not entered		-861651.86		0		-124630.82		-986282.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		-4769118.69		0		-5114389.29		-9883507.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2493 - RDIF Zone 3		 -Sub not entered		-3475238.94		5160		-4542972.33		-8013051.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2494 - RDIF Zone 4		 -Sub not entered		-2227900.79		4390		-51137.51		-2274648.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		273353.79		20000		0		293353.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-719530.99		0		-575316.84		-1294847.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		188336.58		0.00		0.00		188336.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21970647.69		1244589.21		-9782.1		23205454.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2491 - RDIF Zone 1		 -Sub not entered		-986282.68		0		-20236		-1006518.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2492 - RDIF Zone 2		 -Sub not entered		-9883507.98		0		-99762.32		-9983270.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2493 - RDIF Zone 3		 -Sub not entered		-8013051.27		9782.1		-950791.89		-8954061.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2494 - RDIF Zone 4		 -Sub not entered		-2274648.3		0.00		0.00		-2274648.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2495 - RDIF ZONE 5		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-173799		-173799		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2499 - Local Transportation Admin		 -Sub not entered		293353.79		0.00		0.00		293353.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1294847.83		0.00		0.00		-1294847.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		698				698 - Reg Develop Impact Fee - TAMC				Liability		B-2569 - Balance - Due To Others		 -Sub not entered		188336.58		0.00		0.00		188336.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		66225.08		40399.69		-44291.87		62332.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44291.87		-44291.87		-0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1713.56		0.00		0.00		-1713.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-447928.84		0		-39940.1		-487868.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-651.53		0.00		0.00		-651.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		221000		62000		-31000		252000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		235301.18		26583.74		-13291.87		248593.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-72232.33		0		-459.59		-72691.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		62332.9		95404.26		-100228.99		57508.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45219.99		-45219.99		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1713.56		0		-263.28		-1976.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-487868.94		0		-39917.37		-527786.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-651.53		0.00		0.00		-651.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		252000		68000		-34000		286000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		248593.05		22439.98		-11219.99		259813.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-72691.92		55009		-55223.61		-72906.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		57508.17		40182.09		-44988.74		52701.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44988.74		-44988.74		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1976.84		0.00		0.00		-1976.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-527786.31		0		-39436.14		-567222.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-651.53		0.00		0.00		-651.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		286000		72000		-36000		322000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		259813.04		17977.48		-8988.74		268801.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-72906.53		0		-745.95		-73652.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		52701.52		42059.53		-44630		50131.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		44630		-44630		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1976.84		0.00		0.00		-1976.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-567222.45		0		-41311.21		-608533.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-651.53		0.00		0.00		-651.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		322000		76000		-38000		360000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		268801.78		13260		-6630		275431.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-73652.48		0		-748.32		-74400.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		50131.05		40898.17		-45111.86		45917.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		45111.86		-45111.86		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1976.84		0.00		0.00		-1976.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-608533.66		0		-39756.5		-648290.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-651.53		0.00		0.00		-651.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		360000		82000		-41000		401000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		275431.78		8223.72		-4111.86		279543.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-74400.8		0		-1141.67		-75542.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		45917.36		0		-45402.49		514.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		45402.49		-45402.49		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5415 - Special Assessments		-1976.84		0.00		0.00		-1976.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-648290.16		0.00		0.00		-648290.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5419 - Lighting		-651.53		0.00		0.00		-651.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		401000		88000		-44000		445000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		279543.64		2804.98		-1402.49		280946.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		711				711 - Pajaro Community Services Dist				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75542.47		0.00		0.00		-75542.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2022		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2023		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2024		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2025		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3001 - General Reserve		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2026		713				713 - Monterey Co Financing Authority				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		CAO		CAO		CAO		CAO

		2021		726				726 - Carmel San Assessment Dist 14				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-34.22		0.00		0.00		-34.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		726				726 - Carmel San Assessment Dist 14				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		34.22		0.00		0.00		34.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		726				726 - Carmel San Assessment Dist 14				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-34.22		68.44		-34.22		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		726				726 - Carmel San Assessment Dist 14				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		34.22		34.22		-68.44		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-240482.7		0.00		0.00		-240482.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		229991.57		0.00		0.00		229991.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		62641.2		0.00		0.00		62641.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52150.07		0.00		0.00		-52150.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-240482.7		0.00		0.00		-240482.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		229991.57		0.00		0.00		229991.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		62641.2		0.00		0.00		62641.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52150.07		0.00		0.00		-52150.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-240482.7		0.00		0.00		-240482.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		229991.57		0.00		0.00		229991.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		62641.2		0.00		0.00		62641.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52150.07		0.00		0.00		-52150.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-240482.7		0.00		0.00		-240482.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		229991.57		0.00		0.00		229991.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		62641.2		0.00		0.00		62641.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52150.07		0.00		0.00		-52150.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-240482.7		0.00		0.00		-240482.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		229991.57		0.00		0.00		229991.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		62641.2		0.00		0.00		62641.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52150.07		0.00		0.00		-52150.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-5416 - Assessment District Bonds		-240482.7		0.00		0.00		-240482.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		229991.57		0.00		0.00		229991.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		62641.2		0.00		0.00		62641.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		727				727 - Castroville Water 1982 Series				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52150.07		0.00		0.00		-52150.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5886093.88		6872073.08		-7302341.74		5455825.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-48892.39		0.00		0.00		-48892.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-1625000		7285412.5		-5660412.5		0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-51359.7		0.00		0.00		-51359.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-263.5		0.00		0.00		-263.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		26497257.1		4829813.95		-2649613.85		28677457.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		26366373.9		8116011.05		-4635798.65		29846586.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-57024209.29		16929.24		-6872073.08		-63879353.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5455825.22		6658874.06		-7043712.5		5070986.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-48892.39		0.00		0.00		-48892.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7043712.5		-7043712.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-51359.7		0.00		0.00		-51359.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-263.5		0.00		0.00		-263.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		28677457.2		4393208.8		-2196604.4		30874061.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		29846586.3		9694216.2		-4847108.1		34693694.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-63879353.13		0		-6658874.06		-70538227.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5070986.78		6228092.81		-7755146.39		3543933.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-48892.39		0.00		0.00		-48892.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7755146.39		-7755146.39		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-51359.7		0.00		0.00		-51359.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-263.5		0.00		0.00		-263.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		30874061.6		4289717.5		-2144858.75		33018920.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		34693694.4		11220575.28		-5610287.64		40303982.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-70538227.19		0		-6228092.81		-76766320		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3543933.2		8957288.46		-8288612.5		4212609.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-48892.39		0.00		0.00		-48892.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8288612.5		-8288612.5		0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-51359.7		0.00		0.00		-51359.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-263.5		0.00		0.00		-263.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		33018920.35		4036383.1		-2018191.55		35037111.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		40303982.04		12540841.9		-6270420.95		46574402.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-76766320		0		-8957288.46		-85723608.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4212609.16		9437730.14		-8577112.5		5073226.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-48892.39		0.00		0.00		-48892.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8577112.5		-8577112.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-51359.7		0.00		0.00		-51359.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-263.5		0.00		0.00		-263.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		35037111.9		4054043.4		-2027021.7		37064133.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		46574402.99		13100181.6		-6550090.8		53124493.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-85723608.46		0		-9437730.14		-95161338.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5073226.8		28616.1		-4444243.75		657599.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-48892.39		0.00		0.00		-48892.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		4444243.75		-4444243.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-51359.7		0.00		0.00		-51359.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-263.5		0.00		0.00		-263.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		37064133.6		2924706		-1462353		38526486.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		53124493.79		5963781.5		-2981890.75		56106384.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		801				801 - Alisal Union Bond #2-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-95161338.6		0		-28616.1		-95189954.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2860516.67		3119136.28		-2947192.82		3032460.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-8258.58		0.00		0.00		-8258.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-2624587.5		2937153.04		-312565.54		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-22893.53		0.00		0.00		-22893.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-26.67		0.00		0.00		-26.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		16195000		2260000		-2260000		16195000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		12532999.19		989718.58		-677153.04		12845564.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-28932749.58		10039.78		-3119136.28		-32041846.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3032460.13		3239518.37		-3034479.68		3237498.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-8258.58		0.00		0.00		-8258.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3033674.8		-3033674.8		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-22893.53		0.00		0.00		-22893.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-26.67		0.00		0.00		-26.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		16195000		4910000		-2455000		18650000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		12845564.73		1157349.6		-578674.8		13424239.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-32041846.08		804.88		-3239518.37		-35280559.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3237498.82		1595605.7		-3163425		1669679.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-8258.58		0.00		0.00		-8258.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3163425		-3163425		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-22893.53		0.00		0.00		-22893.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-26.67		0.00		0.00		-26.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		18650000		5370000		-2685000		21335000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		13424239.53		956850		-478425		13902664.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-35280559.57		0		-1595605.7		-36876165.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1669679.52		5351936.96		-3322983.86		3698632.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-8258.58		0.00		0.00		-8258.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3314825		-3314825		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-22893.53		0.00		0.00		-22893.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-26.67		0.00		0.00		-26.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		21335000		4562706.2		-2281353.1		23616353.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		13902664.53		2066943.8		-1033471.9		14936136.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-36876165.27		8158.86		-5351936.96		-42219943.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3698632.62		3653336.37		-3461025		3890943.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-8258.58		0.00		0.00		-8258.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3461025		-3461025		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-22893.53		0.00		0.00		-22893.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-26.67		0.00		0.00		-26.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		23616353.1		4948098.1		-2474049.05		26090402.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		14936136.43		1973951.9		-986975.95		15923112.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-42219943.37		0		-3653336.37		-45873279.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3890943.99		10177.51		-3538562.5		362559		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-8258.58		0.00		0.00		-8258.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		3538562.5		-3538562.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-22893.53		0.00		0.00		-22893.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-26.67		0.00		0.00		-26.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		26090402.15		5380500.4		-2690250.2		28780652.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		15923112.38		1696624.6		-848312.3		16771424.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		802				802 - Carmel Unified - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-45873279.74		0		-10177.51		-45883457.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		614820.43		806314.13		-825736.77		595397.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4020875		0.00		0.00		-4020875		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		820020		-820020		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4260.38		0.00		0.00		-4260.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-11.92		0.00		0.00		-11.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		9977298		1067702		-533851		10511149		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		3402965		572338		-286169		3689134		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9969936.13		5716.77		-806314.13		-10770533.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		595397.79		869632.6		-844169.85		620860.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4020875		0.00		0.00		-4020875		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		844169.85		-844169.85		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4260.38		0.00		0.00		-4260.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-11.92		0.00		0.00		-11.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		10511149		1145652		-572826		11083975		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		3689134		542687.7		-271343.85		3960477.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10770533.49		0		-869632.6		-11640166.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		620860.54		886429.84		-868828.78		638461.599999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4020875		0.00		0.00		-4020875		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		860726.79		-860726.79		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4260.38		0.00		0.00		-4260.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-11.92		0.00		0.00		-11.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		11083975		1211422		-605711		11689686		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		3960477.85		510031.58		-255015.79		4215493.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11640166.09		8101.99		-886429.84		-12518493.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		638461.6		933965.27		-889999.88		682426.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4020875		0.00		0.00		-4020875		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		889999.88		-889999.88		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4260.38		0.00		0.00		-4260.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-11.92		0.00		0.00		-11.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		11689686		1304634		-652317		12342003		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		4215493.64		475365.76		-237682.88		4453176.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12518493.94		0		-933965.27		-13452459.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		682426.99		970394.16		-1471048.56		181772.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4020875		0.00		0.00		-4020875		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1471048.56		-1471048.56		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4260.38		0.00		0.00		-4260.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-11.92		0.00		0.00		-11.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		12342003		1547288.1		-773644.05		13115647.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		4453176.52		1394809.02		-697404.51		5150581.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13452459.21		0		-970394.16		-14422853.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		181772.59		2881.58		-102793.75		81860.4199999997		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-4020875		0.00		0.00		-4020875		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		102793.75		-102793.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4260.38		0.00		0.00		-4260.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-11.92		0.00		0.00		-11.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		13115647.05		0.00		0.00		13115647.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		5150581.03		205587.5		-102793.75		5253374.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		803				803 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-14422853.37		0		-2881.58		-14425734.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		804				804 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series B				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		804				804 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		804				804 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series B				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-0.06		0.00		0.00		-0.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		804				804 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0.00		0.00		0.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		804				804 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series B				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-0.06		0.06		0		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		804				804 - Spreckels Union Bond-Series B				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.06		0		-0.06		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2052344.46		2480705.96		-2355444.64		2177605.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2353740.65		-2353740.65		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-10047.68		0.00		0.00		-10047.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-721.66		0.00		0.00		-721.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		12755000		2750000		-1375000		14130000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		4247224.19		1957481.3		-978740.65		5225964.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19043799.31		1703.99		-2480705.96		-21522801.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2177605.78		1188708.11		-1955503.47		1410810.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1955269.24		-1955269.24		0.0000000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-10047.68		0.00		0.00		-10047.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-721.66		0.00		0.00		-721.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		14130000		1440000		-720000		14850000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		5225964.84		2470538.48		-1235269.24		6461234.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		805				805 - King City Jt Un High-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-21522801.28		234.23		-1188708.11		-22711275.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1410810.42		1819761.83		-1944000.04		1286572.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1944000.04		-1944000.04		0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-10047.68		0.00		0.00		-10047.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-721.66		0.00		0.00		-721.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		14850000		1140000		-570000		15420000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		6461234.08		2748000.08		-1374000.04		7835234.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-22711275.16		0		-1819761.83		-24531036.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1286572.21		1578690.68		-1841572.15		1023690.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1838250.04		-1838250.04		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-10047.68		0.00		0.00		-10047.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-721.66		0.00		0.00		-721.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		15420000		960000		-480000		15900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		7835234.12		2716500.08		-1358250.04		9193484.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-24531036.99		3322.11		-1578690.68		-26106405.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1023690.74		1626343.6		-1548050.04		1101984.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1548050.04		-1548050.04		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-10047.68		0.00		0.00		-10047.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-721.66		0.00		0.00		-721.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		15900000		400000		-200000		16100000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		9193484.16		2696100.08		-1348050.04		10541534.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-26106405.56		0		-1626343.6		-27732749.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1101984.3		320683.55		-922525.02		500142.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000002		922525.02		-922525.02		-0.0000000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-10047.68		0.00		0.00		-10047.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-721.66		0.00		0.00		-721.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		16100000		500000		-250000		16350000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		10541534.2		1345050.04		-672525.02		11214059.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		805				805 - South Monterey County Joint Union High School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-27732749.16		0		-320683.55		-28053432.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1208785.88		1134986.61		-1110765.1		1233007.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1109250		-1109250		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-3588.52		0.00		0.00		-3588.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-100.15		0.00		0.00		-100.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		4662625.28		706294		-353147		5015772.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		3484773.5		1512206		-756103		4240876.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9352495.99		1515.1		-1134986.61		-10485967.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1233007.39		1283291.43		-1169245.68		1347053.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1169245.68		-1169245.68		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-3588.52		0.00		0.00		-3588.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-100.15		0.00		0.00		-100.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		5015772.28		704721		-352360.5		5368132.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		4240876.5		1633770.36		-816885.18		5057761.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10485967.5		0		-1283291.43		-11769258.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1347053.14		1297945.81		-1239795.59		1405203.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1239250		-1239250		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-3588.52		0.00		0.00		-3588.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-100.15		0.00		0.00		-100.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		5368132.78		708584.68		-354292.34		5722425.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		5057761.68		1769915.32		-884957.66		5942719.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11769258.93		545.59		-1297945.81		-13066659.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1405203.36		3268700.11		-3172820.42		1501083.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3172783.82		-3172783.82		-0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-3588.52		0.00		0.00		-3588.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-100.15		0.00		0.00		-100.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		5722425.12		2381928		-1190964		6913389.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		5942719.34		3963639.64		-1981819.82		7924539.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13066659.15		36.6		-3268700.11		-16335322.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1501083.05		2015087.33		-1703664.7		1812505.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1703664.7		-1703664.7		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-3588.52		0.00		0.00		-3588.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-100.15		0.00		0.00		-100.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		6913389.12		2330000		-1165000		8078389.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		7924539.16		1077329.4		-538664.7		8463203.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-16335322.66		0		-2015087.33		-18350409.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1812505.68		4870.77		-2236364.5		-418988.049999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		2236364.5		-2236364.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-3588.52		0.00		0.00		-3588.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-100.15		0.00		0.00		-100.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		8078389.12		2712986		-1356493		9434882.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8463203.86		1759743		-879871.5		9343075.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		807				807 - King City Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-18350409.99		0		-4870.77		-18355280.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		651863.13		868413.11		-862820.81		657455.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		862474.27		-862474.27		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-9494.94		0.00		0.00		-9494.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-365.29		0.00		0.00		-365.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		3394011.1		684045		-342022.5		3736033.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		9543823.52		1040903.54		-520451.77		10064275.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13579837.52		346.54		-868413.11		-14447904.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		657455.43		1528581.44		-856843.48		1329193.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		853427.82		-853427.82		-0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-9494.94		0.00		0.00		-9494.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-365.29		0.00		0.00		-365.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		3736033.6		701236		-350618		4086651.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		10064275.29		1005619.64		-502809.82		10567085.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-14447904.09		3415.66		-1528581.44		-15973069.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1329193.39		1895491.46		-1463005.02		1761679.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1463005.02		-1463005.02		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-9494.94		0.00		0.00		-9494.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-365.29		0.00		0.00		-365.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		4086651.6		1964045		-982022.5		5068674.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		10567085.11		961965.04		-480982.52		11048067.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-15973069.87		0		-1895491.46		-17868561.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1761679.83		1375958.72		-1915488.98		1222149.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1915488.98		-1915488.98		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-9494.94		0.00		0.00		-9494.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-365.29		0.00		0.00		-365.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		5068674.1		2241236		-1120618		6189292.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		11048067.63		1589741.96		-794870.98		11842938.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-17868561.33		0		-1375958.72		-19244520.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1222149.57		2773869.74		-3063691.21		932328.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2050383.27		-2050383.27		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-9494.94		0.00		0.00		-9494.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-365.29		0.00		0.00		-365.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		6189292.1		2384045		-1192022.5		7381314.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		11842938.61		1716721.54		-858360.77		12701299.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-SFI1 - Santa Rita Union SFID No. 2022-1 Bond		0.00		775087.13		-777709.67		-2622.5399999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19244520.05		238220.81		-1996160.07		-21002459.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		932328.1		4771.56		-3382226.51		-2445126.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		2425801.51		-2425801.51		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-9494.94		0.00		0.00		-9494.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-365.29		0.00		0.00		-365.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		7381314.6		4731854		-1998427		10114741.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		12701299.38		1076174.02		-427374.51		13350098.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-SFI1 - Santa Rita Union SFID No. 2022-1 Bond		-2622.54		0.00		0.00		-2622.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		808				808 - Santa Rita Union Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-21002459.31		0		-4771.56		-21007230.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1627475.04		3042854.78		-3078833.33		1591496.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-115000		3075956.26		-2960956.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4842.73		0.00		0.00		-4842.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-598.67		0.00		0.00		-598.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		5714005.95		1356081.55		-696500		6373587.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		14123713.61		4680830.97		-2379456.26		16425088.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-21344753.2		2877.07		-3042854.78		-24384730.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1591496.49		4028416.82		-2732552.52		2887360.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2732528.27		-2732528.27		0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4842.73		0.00		0.00		-4842.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-598.67		0.00		0.00		-598.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		6373587.5		1470106.3		-735053.15		7108640.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		16425088.32		3994950.24		-1997475.12		18422563.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-24384730.91		24.25		-4028416.82		-28413123.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2887360.79		4782609.48		-4283251.28		3386718.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4283251.28		-4283251.28		-0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4842.73		0.00		0.00		-4842.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-598.67		0.00		0.00		-598.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		7108640.65		4036566.6		-2018283.3		9126923.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		18422563.44		4529935.96		-2264967.98		20687531.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-28413123.48		0		-4782609.48		-33195732.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3386718.99		3479293.16		-4219090.16		2646921.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4219090.16		-4219090.16		0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4842.73		0.00		0.00		-4842.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-598.67		0.00		0.00		-598.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		9126923.95		3503204		-1751602		10878525.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		20687531.42		4934976.32		-2467488.16		23155019.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-33195732.96		0		-3479293.16		-36675026.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2646921.99		6675832.36		-4649040.03		4673714.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4649040.03		-4649040.03		0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4842.73		0.00		0.00		-4842.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-598.67		0.00		0.00		-598.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		10878525.95		4130000		-2065000		12943525.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		23155019.58		5168080.06		-2584040.03		25739059.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-36675026.12		0		-6675832.36		-43350858.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4673714.32		167207.68		-3294709.11		1546212.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000003		3294709.11		-3294709.11		-0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4842.73		0.00		0.00		-4842.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-598.67		0.00		0.00		-598.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		12943525.95		3850000		-1925000		14868525.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		25739059.61		2739418.22		-1369709.11		27108768.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		809				809 - Soledad Unified Bd-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-43350858.48		0		-167207.68		-43518066.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		650613.13		619089.49		-596409.85		673292.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		595000		-595000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-813.93		0.00		0.00		-813.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-62.04		0.00		0.00		-62.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		2680059.7		264727.4		-132363.7		2812423.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		1563631.13		925272.6		-462636.3		2026267.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4893427.99		1409.85		-619089.49		-5511107.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		673292.77		2631668.51		-741111.62		2563849.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		732451.68		-732451.68		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-813.93		0.00		0.00		-813.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-62.04		0.00		0.00		-62.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		2812423.4		264128		-132064		2944487.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		2026267.43		1200775.36		-600387.68		2626655.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5511107.63		8659.94		-2631668.51		-8134116.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2563849.66		2792984.46		-2501271.28		2855562.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2500400		-2500400		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-813.93		0.00		0.00		-813.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-62.04		0.00		0.00		-62.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		2944487.4		3694575.3		-1847287.65		4791775.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		2626655.11		1306224.7		-653112.35		3279767.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-8134116.2		871.28		-2792984.46		-10926229.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2855562.84		2866190.81		-2831205.73		2890547.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2819938.89		-2819938.89		0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-813.93		0.00		0.00		-813.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-62.04		0.00		0.00		-62.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		4791775.05		4079692.5		-2039846.25		6831621.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		3279767.46		1560185.28		-780092.64		4059860.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10926229.38		11266.84		-2866190.81		-13781153.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2890547.92		1263007.06		-3674714.93		478840.049999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2439825		-2439825		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-813.93		0.00		0.00		-813.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-62.04		0.00		0.00		-62.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		6831621.3		2578815		-1289407.5		8121028.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		4059860.1		2300835		-1150417.5		5210277.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13781153.35		1234889.93		-1263007.06		-13809270.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		478840.05		1089896.83		-775000		793736.880000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-813.93		0.00		0.00		-813.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-62.04		0.00		0.00		-62.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		8121028.8		118396.75		0		8239425.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		5210277.6		656603.25		0		5866880.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		810				810 - Gonzales Unified Sfid No 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13809270.48		0		-1089896.83		-14899167.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15536.06		15300.23		-16718.75		14117.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16718.75		-16718.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		50000		20000		-10000		60000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		87462.53		13437.5		-6718.75		94181.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-152998.59		0		-15300.23		-168298.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14117.54		15746.73		-16551.19		13313.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16181.25		-16181.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		60000		20000		-10000		70000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		94181.28		12362.5		-6181.25		100362.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-168298.82		369.94		-15746.73		-183675.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13313.08		17187.11		-15643.75		14856.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15643.75		-15643.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		70000		20000		-10000		80000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		100362.53		11287.5		-5643.75		106006.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-183675.61		0		-17187.11		-200862.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14856.44		15623.11		-15106.25		15373.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15106.25		-15106.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		80000		20000		-10000		90000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		106006.28		10212.5		-5106.25		111112.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-200862.72		0		-15623.11		-216485.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15373.3		13615.45		-14568.75		14420		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14568.75		-14568.75		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		90000		20000		-10000		100000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		111112.53		9137.5		-4568.75		115681.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-216485.83		0		-13615.45		-230101.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14420		52.41		-12150		2322.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		12150		-12150		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		100000		20000		-10000		110000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		115681.28		4300		-2150		117831.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		811				811 - Graves School Dist Go Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-230101.28		0		-52.41		-230153.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1572897		2221042.17		-1927688.19		1866250.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1923430.7		-1923430.7		-0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4313.16		0.00		0.00		-4313.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-10.57		0.00		0.00		-10.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		4752803.3		870091.8		-435045.9		5187849.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		7262816.89		2976769.6		-1488384.8		8751201.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13584193.46		4257.49		-2221042.17		-15800978.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1866250.98		1897467.27		-1992021.5		1771696.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1992021.5		-1992021.5		0.0000000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4313.16		0.00		0.00		-4313.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-10.57		0.00		0.00		-10.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		5187849.2		988753.7		-494376.85		5682226.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8751201.69		2995289.3		-1497644.65		10248846.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-15800978.14		0		-1897467.27		-17698445.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1771696.75		1890674.16		-2062695.04		1599675.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2062695.04		-2062695.04		0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4313.16		0.00		0.00		-4313.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-10.57		0.00		0.00		-10.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		5682226.05		1463147.3		-731573.65		6413799.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		10248846.34		2662242.78		-1331121.39		11579967.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-17698445.41		0		-1890674.16		-19589119.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1599675.87		2756255.86		-2247043.02		2108888.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2157327.07		-2157327.07		0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4313.16		0.00		0.00		-4313.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-10.57		0.00		0.00		-10.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		6413799.7		1403124.6		-701562.3		7115362		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		11579967.73		2911529.54		-1455764.77		13035732.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19589119.57		89715.95		-2756255.86		-22255659.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2108888.71		1489503.05		-2282502.48		1315889.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2282456.14		-2282456.14		0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4313.16		0.00		0.00		-4313.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-10.57		0.00		0.00		-10.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		7115362		1563462.8		-781731.4		7897093.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		13035732.5		3001449.48		-1500724.74		14536457.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-22255659.48		46.34		-1489503.05		-23745116.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1315889.28		5096.54		-1126713.8		194272.019999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000003		1126713.8		-1126713.8		-0.0000000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-4313.16		0.00		0.00		-4313.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-10.57		0.00		0.00		-10.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		7897093.4		1273502.2		-636751.1		8533844.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		14536457.24		979925.4		-489962.7		15026419.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		812				812 - Greenfield Union - Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23745116.19		0		-5096.54		-23750212.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23498.59		21594.87		-24386.3		20707.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		23568.76		-23568.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-1.9		0.00		0.00		-1.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		105000		30000		-15000		120000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		138424.68		17137.52		-8568.76		146993.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-266921.37		817.54		-21594.87		-287698.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20707.16		22046.25		-22818.76		19934.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22818.76		-22818.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-1.9		0.00		0.00		-1.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		120000		30000		-15000		135000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		146993.44		15637.52		-7818.76		154812.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-287698.7		0		-22046.25		-309744.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19934.65		23115.92		-23003.31		20047.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		22068.76		-22068.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-1.9		0.00		0.00		-1.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		135000		30000		-15000		150000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		154812.2		14137.52		-7068.76		161880.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-309744.95		934.55		-23115.92		-331926.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20047.26		20746.29		-21318.76		19474.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		21318.76		-21318.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-1.9		0.00		0.00		-1.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		150000		30000		-15000		165000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		161880.96		12637.52		-6318.76		168199.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-331926.32		0		-20746.29		-352672.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19474.79		51904.37		-20607.25		50771.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20568.76		-20568.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-1.9		0.00		0.00		-1.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		165000		30000		-15000		180000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		168199.72		11137.52		-5568.76		173768.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-352672.61		38.49		-51904.37		-404538.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		50771.91		0		-46904.65		3867.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0		46904.65		-46904.65		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-1.9		0.00		0.00		-1.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		180000		40000		-20000		200000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		173768.48		53809.3		-26904.65		200673.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		813				813 - Mission Union Sd Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-404538.49		0.00		0.00		-404538.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3365301.84		5349719.69		-4500701.96		4214319.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4484236.91		-4484236.91		-0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-14080.87		0.00		0.00		-14080.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-9.62		0.00		0.00		-9.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		16348454.98		5760000		-2880000		19228454.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		19175950.59		3208473.82		-1859178.74		20525245.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-38875616.92		16465.05		-5094777.86		-43953929.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4214319.57		5441580.5		-4502224.01		5153676.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4502224.01		-4502224.01		-0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-14080.87		0.00		0.00		-14080.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-9.62		0.00		0.00		-9.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		19228454.98		5758000		-2879000		22107454.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		20525245.67		3246448.02		-1847374.6		21924319.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-43953929.73		0		-5217429.91		-49171359.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5153676.06		5179376.32		-5369812.91		4963239.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5369812.91		-5369812.91		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-14080.87		0.00		0.00		-14080.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-9.62		0.00		0.00		-9.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		22107454.98		7584000		-3792000		25899454.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		21924319.09		3155625.82		-2073754.64		23006190.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-49171359.64		0		-4683434.59		-53854794.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4963239.47		5802720.23		-5664260.77		5101698.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5664260.77		-5664260.77		0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-14080.87		0.00		0.00		-14080.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-9.62		0.00		0.00		-9.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		25899454.98		8330000		-4165000		30064454.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		23006190.27		2998521.54		-1565213.81		24439498		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-53854794.23		0		-5736767.19		-59591561.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5101698.93		4213080.2		-5279387.09		4035392.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5279387.09		-5279387.09		0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-14080.87		0.00		0.00		-14080.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-9.62		0.00		0.00		-9.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		30064454.98		7122000		-3561000		33625454.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		24439498		3436774.18		-1820219.44		26056052.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-59591561.42		0		-4111247.85		-63702809.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4035392.04		52075.31		-4011552.48		75914.8699999996		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000001		4011552.48		-4011552.48		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-14080.87		0.00		0.00		-14080.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-9.62		0.00		0.00		-9.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		33625454.98		6090000		-3045000		36670454.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		26056052.74		1933104.96		-1010536.92		26978620.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		814				814 - Pacific Grove Unified-Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-63702809.27		0		-8090.87		-63710900.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1682926.59		2352772.27		-2309062.16		1726636.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2303956.26		-2303956.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-8863.9		0.00		0.00		-8863.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-17.45		0.00		0.00		-17.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		8920000		2200000		-1100000		10020000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		10728529.76		2407912.52		-1203956.26		11932486.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-21322575		5105.9		-2352772.27		-23670241.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1726636.7		2262708.26		-2333843.76		1655501.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2333843.76		-2333843.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-8863.9		0.00		0.00		-8863.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-17.45		0.00		0.00		-17.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		10020000		2330000		-1165000		11185000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		11932486.02		2337687.52		-1168843.76		13101329.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23670241.37		0		-2262708.26		-25932949.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1655501.2		2423948.92		-2371381.26		1708068.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2371381.26		-2371381.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-8863.9		0.00		0.00		-8863.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-17.45		0.00		0.00		-17.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		11185000		2480000		-1240000		12425000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		13101329.78		2262762.52		-1131381.26		14232711.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-25932949.63		0		-2423948.92		-28356898.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1708068.86		2401608.8		-2396675		1713002.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2396675		-2396675		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-8863.9		0.00		0.00		-8863.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-17.45		0.00		0.00		-17.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		12425000		2610000		-1305000		13730000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		14232711.04		2183350		-1091675		15324386.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-28356898.55		0		-2401608.8		-30758507.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1713002.66		2474701.31		-2430953.15		1756750.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2430255		-2430255		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-8863.9		0.00		0.00		-8863.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-17.45		0.00		0.00		-17.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		13730000		3170000		-1585000		15315000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		15324386.04		1690510		-845255		16169641.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-30758507.35		698.15		-2474701.31		-33232510.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1756750.82		11221.67		-1146750		621222.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		1146750		-1146750		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-8863.9		0.00		0.00		-8863.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-17.45		0.00		0.00		-17.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		15315000		2080000		-1040000		16355000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		16169641.04		213500		-106750		16276391.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		815				815 - No Mntry Co Unified Issue # 1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-33232510.51		0		-11221.67		-33243732.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		169148.46		215529.16		-214387.5		170290.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		214387.5		-214387.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7534.76		0.00		0.00		-7534.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		724309.75		160000		-80000		804309.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		1163784.73		268775		-134387.5		1298172.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2049708.18		0		-215529.16		-2265237.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		170290.12		229969.99		-219162.5		181097.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		219162.5		-219162.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7534.76		0.00		0.00		-7534.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		804309.75		180000		-90000		894309.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		1298172.23		258325		-129162.5		1427334.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2265237.34		0		-229969.99		-2495207.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		181097.61		242190.52		-223291.68		199996.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		223287.5		-223287.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7534.76		0.00		0.00		-7534.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		894309.75		200000		-100000		994309.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		1427334.73		246575		-123287.5		1550622.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2495207.33		4.18		-242190.52		-2737393.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		199996.45		241214.15		-236856.16		204354.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		236512.5		-236512.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7534.76		0.00		0.00		-7534.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		994309.75		240000		-120000		1114309.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		1550622.23		233025		-116512.5		1667134.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2737393.67		343.66		-241214.15		-2978264.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		204354.44		312528.1		-243712.5		273170.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		243712.5		-243712.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7534.76		0.00		0.00		-7534.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		1114309.75		270000		-135000		1249309.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		1667134.73		217425		-108712.5		1775847.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2978264.16		0		-312528.1		-3290792.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		273170.04		27.54		-254674.32		18523.2600000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		254674.32		-254674.32		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7534.76		0.00		0.00		-7534.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		1249309.75		220000		-110000		1359309.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		1775847.23		289348.64		-144674.32		1920521.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		816				816 - Chualar Union Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3290792.26		0		-27.54		-3290819.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8760096.2		2250941.69		-8933221.3		2077816.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8919464.19		-8919464.19		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-33447.71		0.00		0.00		-33447.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-837.29		0.00		0.00		-837.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		-7154.79		0.00		0.00		-7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		49572075.5		9140000		-4570000		54142075.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		23574392.4		8698928.38		-4349464.19		27923856.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-81865124.31		13757.11		-2250941.69		-84102308.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2077816.59		8395492.52		-6946003.04		3527306.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6941625.02		-6941625.02		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-33447.71		0.00		0.00		-33447.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-837.29		0.00		0.00		-837.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		-7154.79		0.00		0.00		-7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		54142075.5		4360000		-2180000		56322075.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		27923856.59		9523250.04		-4761625.02		32685481.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-84102308.89		4378.02		-8395492.52		-92493423.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3527306.07		15555316.64		-6879702.79		12202919.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		6879702.79		-6879702.79		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-33447.71		0.00		0.00		-33447.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-837.29		0.00		0.00		-837.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		-7154.79		0.00		0.00		-7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		56322075.5		1330000		-665000		56987075.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		32685481.61		12429405.58		-6214702.79		38900184.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-92493423.39		0		-15555316.64		-108048740.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12202919.92		7818612.19		-13566880.47		6454651.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13524650.02		-13524650.02		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-33447.71		0.00		0.00		-33447.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-837.29		0.00		0.00		-837.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		-7154.79		0.00		0.00		-7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		56987075.5		11570000		-5785000		62772075.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		38900184.4		15479300.04		-7739650.02		46639834.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-108048740.03		42230.45		-7818612.19		-115825121.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6454651.64		11761563.1		-12610913.97		5605300.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12596775.02		-12596775.02		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-33447.71		0.00		0.00		-33447.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-837.29		0.00		0.00		-837.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		-7154.79		0.00		0.00		-7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		62772075.5		10260000		-5130000		67902075.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		46639834.42		14933550.04		-7466775.02		54106609.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-115825121.77		14138.95		-11761563.1		-127572545.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5605300.77		3870085.57		-4939262.51		4536123.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		4939262.51		-4939262.51		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-33447.71		0.00		0.00		-33447.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-837.29		0.00		0.00		-837.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		-7154.79		0.00		0.00		-7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		67902075.5		2540000		-1270000		69172075.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		54106609.44		7338525.02		-3669262.51		57775871.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		817				817 - Salinas Union High Series A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-127572545.92		0		-3870085.57		-131442631.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		595733.08		16693.64		-661.58		611765.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-441373.75		0.00		0.00		-441373.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-20009.75		0.00		0.00		-20009.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-571.51		0.00		0.00		-571.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		7154.79		0.00		0.00		7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		18327068.2		0.00		0.00		18327068.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8629975.55		0.00		0.00		8629975.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-27097976.61		661.58		-16693.64		-27114008.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		611765.14		10925.55		-23.05		622667.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-441373.75		0.00		0.00		-441373.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-20009.75		0.00		0.00		-20009.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-571.51		0.00		0.00		-571.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		7154.79		0.00		0.00		7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		18327068.2		0.00		0.00		18327068.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8629975.55		0.00		0.00		8629975.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-27114008.67		23.05		-10925.55		-27124911.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		622667.64		16471.53		-2.06		639137.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-441373.75		0.00		0.00		-441373.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-20009.75		0.00		0.00		-20009.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-571.51		0.00		0.00		-571.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		7154.79		0.00		0.00		7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		18327068.2		0.00		0.00		18327068.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8629975.55		0.00		0.00		8629975.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-27124911.17		2.06		-16471.53		-27141380.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		639137.11		5527252.29		-2905985.87		3260403.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-441373.75		0.00		0.00		-441373.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2885000		-2885000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-20009.75		0.00		0.00		-20009.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-571.51		0.00		0.00		-571.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		7154.79		0.00		0.00		7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		18327068.2		1899772.5		-949886.25		19276954.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		8629975.55		3870227.5		-1935113.75		10565089.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-27141380.64		20985.87		-5527252.29		-32647647.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3260403.53		3149687.31		-2990000		3420090.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-441373.75		0.00		0.00		-441373.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2990000		-2990000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-20009.75		0.00		0.00		-20009.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-571.51		0.00		0.00		-571.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		7154.79		0.00		0.00		7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		19276954.45		1826351.8		-913175.9		20190130.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		10565089.3		4153648.2		-2076824.1		12641913.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-32647647.06		0		-3149687.31		-35797334.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3420090.84		774555.68		-3095000		1099646.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-441373.75		0.00		0.00		-441373.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		3095000		-3095000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-20009.75		0.00		0.00		-20009.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-571.51		0.00		0.00		-571.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-4600 - Money and Property		7154.79		0.00		0.00		7154.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		20190130.35		1769473.4		-884736.7		21074867.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		12641913.4		4420526.6		-2210263.3		14852176.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		818				818 - Suhsd Middle Sch Imp Dt Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-35797334.37		0		-774555.68		-36571890.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		527508.32		668141.94		-672644.13		523006.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-2500113.75		0.00		0.00		-2500113.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		670193.8		-670193.8		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7328.17		0.00		0.00		-7328.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		5695000		590000		-295000		5990000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		5376569.89		750387.6		-375193.8		5751763.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9091636.29		2450.33		-668141.94		-9757327.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		523006.13		686590.21		-665068.8		544527.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-2500113.75		0.00		0.00		-2500113.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		665068.8		-665068.8		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7328.17		0.00		0.00		-7328.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		5990000		600000		-300000		6290000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		5751763.69		730137.6		-365068.8		6116832.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9757327.9		0		-686590.21		-10443918.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		544527.54		677117.44		-663768.8		557876.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-2500113.75		0.00		0.00		-2500113.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		663768.8		-663768.8		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7328.17		0.00		0.00		-7328.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		6290000		620000		-310000		6600000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		6116832.49		707537.6		-353768.8		6470601.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10443918.11		0		-677117.44		-11121035.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		557876.18		676170.66		-666319.85		567726.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-2500113.75		0.00		0.00		-2500113.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		666068.8		-666068.8		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7328.17		0.00		0.00		-7328.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		6600000		650000		-325000		6925000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		6470601.29		682137.6		-341068.8		6811670.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11121035.55		251.05		-676170.66		-11796955.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		567726.99		668323.03		-667770.56		568279.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-2500113.75		0.00		0.00		-2500113.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		667768.8		-667768.8		0.0000000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7328.17		0.00		0.00		-7328.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		6925000		680000		-340000		7265000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		6811670.09		655537.6		-327768.8		7139438.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11796955.16		1.76		-668323.03		-12465276.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		568279.459999999		3265.66		-510484.4		61060.7199999994		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-2500113.75		0.00		0.00		-2500113.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		510484.4		-510484.4		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-7328.17		0.00		0.00		-7328.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		7265000		700000		-350000		7615000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		7139438.89		320968.8		-160484.4		7299923.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		819				819 - Washington Union Issue # 17				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12465276.43		0		-3265.66		-12468542.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9431466.2		19513217.59		-12325022.18		16619661.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-66056.25		0.00		0.00		-66056.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12291579.01		-12291579.01		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-34792.29		0.00		0.00		-34792.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-985.77		0.00		0.00		-985.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		35206737.5		14410000		-7205000		42411737.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		32867304.2		10173158.02		-5086579.01		37953883.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-77403673.59		33443.17		-19513217.59		-96883448.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16619661.61		7988207.29		-13681248.95		10926619.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-66056.25		0.00		0.00		-66056.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13680949.86		-13680949.86		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-34792.29		0.00		0.00		-34792.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-985.77		0.00		0.00		-985.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		42411737.5		15530000		-7765000		50176737.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		37953883.21		11831899.72		-5915949.86		43869833.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-96883448.01		299.09		-7988207.29		-104871356.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10926619.95		15554400.03		-16006962.05		10474057.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-66056.25		0.00		0.00		-66056.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		16006334.74		-16006334.74		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-34792.29		0.00		0.00		-34792.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-985.77		0.00		0.00		-985.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		50176737.5		17350000		-8675000		58851737.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		43869833.07		14662669.48		-7331334.74		51201167.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-104871356.21		627.31		-15554400.03		-120425128.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10474057.93		13200663.04		-15239388.05		8435332.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-66056.25		0.00		0.00		-66056.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15222987.62		-15222987.62		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-34792.29		0.00		0.00		-34792.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-985.77		0.00		0.00		-985.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		58851737.5		11666612.2		-5833306.1		64685043.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		51201167.81		18779363.04		-9389681.52		60590849.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-120425128.93		16400.43		-13200663.04		-133609391.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8435332.92		13844904.47		-13273675.02		9006562.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-66056.25		0.00		0.00		-66056.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13273675.02		-13273675.02		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-34792.29		0.00		0.00		-34792.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-985.77		0.00		0.00		-985.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		64685043.6		7938516.4		-3969258.2		68654301.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		60590849.33		18608833.64		-9304416.82		69895266.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-133609391.54		0		-13844904.47		-147454296.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9006562.37		964445.75		-7882163.21		2088844.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-66056.25		0.00		0.00		-66056.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000009		7882163.21		-7882163.21		-0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-34792.29		0.00		0.00		-34792.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-985.77		0.00		0.00		-985.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		68654301.8		5436333.2		-2718166.6		71372468.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		69895266.15		10327993.22		-5163996.61		75059262.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		820				820 - Hartnell College Dt 2002 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-147454296.01		0		-964445.75		-148418741.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9097857.98		9561332.67		-8986213.59		9672977.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-817900		0.00		0.00		-817900		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		-8420364.35		8959939.35		-539575		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-53137.87		0.00		0.00		-53137.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-491.08		0.00		0.00		-491.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		51321931.25		7750000		-7750000		51321931.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		33117130.38		1749514.35		-1209939.35		33656705.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-84245026.31		26274.24		-9561332.67		-93780084.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9672977.06		14946899.72		-9474253.32		15145623.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-817900		0.00		0.00		-817900		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9473641.39		-9473641.39		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-53137.87		0.00		0.00		-53137.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-491.08		0.00		0.00		-491.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		51321931.25		16780000		-8390000		59711931.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		33656705.38		2167282.78		-1083641.39		34740346.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-93780084.74		611.93		-14946899.72		-108726372.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15145623.46		16031934.41		-14655859.77		16521698.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-817900		0.00		0.00		-817900		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14655859.77		-14655859.77		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-53137.87		0.00		0.00		-53137.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-491.08		0.00		0.00		-491.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		59711931.25		25642251.7		-12821125.85		72533057.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		34740346.77		3669467.84		-1834733.92		36575080.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-108726372.53		0		-16031934.41		-124758306.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16521698.1		20301757.07		-15618938.61		21204516.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-817900		0.00		0.00		-817900		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15618938.61		-15618938.61		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-53137.87		0.00		0.00		-53137.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-491.08		0.00		0.00		-491.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		72533057.1		27204748		-13602374		86135431.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		36575080.69		4033129.22		-2016564.61		38591645.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-124758306.94		0		-20301757.07		-145060064.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21204516.56		13929923.06		-19744625.58		15389814.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-817900		0.00		0.00		-817900		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		19744625.58		-19744625.58		-0.0000000037		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-53137.87		0.00		0.00		-53137.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-491.08		0.00		0.00		-491.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		86135431.1		28388785.6		-14194392.8		100329823.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		38591645.3		11100465.56		-5550232.78		44141878.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-145060064.01		0		-13929923.06		-158989987.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15389814.04		34764.4		-17693321.8		-2268743.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Asset		B-1041 - Cash Held With Trustee		 -Sub not entered		-817900		0.00		0.00		-817900		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.0000000013		17693321.8		-17693321.8		0.0000000037		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-53137.87		0.00		0.00		-53137.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-491.08		0.00		0.00		-491.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		100329823.9		27814781.6		-13907390.8		114237214.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		44141878.08		7571862		-3785931		47927809.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		821				821 - Monterey Pen College '02 Ser A				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-158989987.07		0		-34764.4		-159024751.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1841869.63		2168201.8		-2363986.56		1646084.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2347124.68		-2347124.68		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-15843.76		0.00		0.00		-15843.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-197.58		0.00		0.00		-197.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		3924129.18		2050000		-1025000		4949129.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		13896686.85		2548162.29		-1274081.35		15170767.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19646644.32		112948.95		-2216245.13		-21749940.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1646084.87		2984146.23		-2449643.76		2180587.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2449643.76		-2449643.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-15843.76		0.00		0.00		-15843.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-197.58		0.00		0.00		-197.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		4949129.18		2350000		-1175000		6124129.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		15170767.79		2549287.52		-1274643.76		16445411.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-21749940.5		0		-2984146.23		-24734086.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2180587.34		2410744.31		-2548284.59		2043047.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2544842.79		-2544842.79		0.0000000005		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-15843.76		0.00		0.00		-15843.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-197.58		0.00		0.00		-197.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		6124129.18		2660000		-1330000		7454129.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		16445411.55		2429685.58		-1214842.79		17660254.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-24734086.73		3441.8		-2410744.31		-27141389.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2043047.06		6566595.31		-3910473.08		4699169.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3875073.52		-3875073.52		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-15843.76		0.00		0.00		-15843.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-197.58		0.00		0.00		-197.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		7454129.18		3010000		-1505000		8959129.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		17660254.34		4740147.04		-2370073.52		20030327.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-27141389.24		35399.56		-6566595.31		-33672584.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4699169.29		5068689		-5558831.26		4209027.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		5558831.26		-5558831.26		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-15843.76		0.00		0.00		-15843.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-197.58		0.00		0.00		-197.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		8959129.18		3370000		-1685000		10644129.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		20030327.86		7747662.52		-3873831.26		23904159.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-33672584.99		0		-5068689		-38741273.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4209027.03		16457.29		-4141781.25		83703.0700000012		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		4141781.25		-4141781.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2201 - Unapportioned Current Secured		 -Sub not entered		-15843.76		0.00		0.00		-15843.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2202 - Unapportioned Current Unsecured		 -Sub not entered		-197.58		0.00		0.00		-197.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		10644129.18		5480000		-2740000		13384129.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		23904159.12		2803562.5		-1401781.25		25305940.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		822				822 - Salinas City Elementary Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-38741273.99		0		-16457.29		-38757731.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14975558.9		7234219.01		-13671638.28		8538139.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13643943.78		-13643943.78		0.0000000037		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		10391954.65		8850784.7		-4425392.35		14817347		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		29930085.65		18437102.86		-9218551.43		39148637.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-55297599.2		27694.5		-7234219.01		-62504123.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8538139.63		9419730.55		-12072143.78		5885726.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12072143.78		-12072143.78		-0.0000000019		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		14817347		5920438.6		-2960219.3		17777566.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		39148637.08		18223848.96		-9111924.48		48260561.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-62504123.71		0		-9419730.55		-71923854.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5885726.4		10009345.23		-9589818.78		6305252.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9589818.78		-9589818.78		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		17777566.3		953910.4		-476955.2		18254521.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		48260561.56		18225727.16		-9112863.58		57373425.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71923854.26		0		-10009345.23		-81933199.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6305252.85		16180012.54		-11460785.61		11024479.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		11460785.61		-11460785.61		-0.0000000019		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		18254521.5		999545		-499772.5		18754294		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		57373425.14		21922026.22		-10961013.11		68334438.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-81933199.49		0		-16180012.54		-98113212.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11024479.78		9534009.38		-14030904.64		6527584.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		14030168.78		-14030168.78		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		18754294		1053000		-526500		19280794		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		68334438.25		27007337.56		-13503668.78		81838107.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-98113212.03		735.86		-9534009.38		-107646485.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6527584.52		3534104.69		-9815984.39		245704.820000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		9815984.39		-9815984.39		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		19280794		5438481		-2719240.5		22000034.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		81838107.03		14193487.78		-7096743.89		88934850.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		823				823 - Monterey Peninsula Unified School Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-107646485.55		0		-3534104.69		-111180590.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39400.2		41428.13		-50493.76		30334.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50493.76		-50493.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		24511.31		21709.6		-10854.8		35366.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		255796.46		79277.92		-39638.96		295435.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-319707.97		0		-41428.13		-361136.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		30334.57		74362.2		-50493.76		54203.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		50493.76		-50493.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		35366.11		20299.2		-10149.6		45515.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		295435.42		80688.32		-40344.16		335779.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-361136.1		0		-74362.2		-435498.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		54203.01		53790.68		-55608.01		52385.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		55493.76		-55493.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		45515.71		23707.5		-11853.75		57369.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		335779.58		87280.02		-43640.01		379419.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-435498.3		114.25		-53790.68		-489174.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		52385.68		63222.32		-60493.76		55114.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		60493.76		-60493.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		57369.46		26305.2		-13152.6		70522.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		379419.59		94682.32		-47341.16		426760.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-489174.73		0		-63222.32		-552397.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		55114.24		71654.55		-65493.76		61275.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		65493.76		-65493.76		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		70522.06		28382.9		-14191.45		84713.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		426760.75		102604.62		-51302.31		478063.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-552397.05		0		-71654.55		-624051.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		61275.03		78.32		-55246.88		6106.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		55246.88		-55246.88		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		84713.51		30050.4		-15025.2		99738.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		478063.06		80443.36		-40221.68		518284.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		824				824 - Bradley USD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-624051.6		0		-78.32		-624129.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		47082.87		88199.77		-86360.96		48921.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86100		-86100		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		251125		172200		-86100		337225		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-298207.87		260.96		-88199.77		-386146.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		48921.68		86105.24		-86100		48926.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86100		-86100		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		337225		172200		-86100		423325		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-386146.68		0		-86105.24		-472251.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		48926.92		86632.43		-86229.64		49329.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86100		-86100		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		423325		172200		-86100		509425		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-472251.92		129.64		-86632.43		-558754.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		49329.71		89742.41		-86228.22		52843.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86100		-86100		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		509425		172200		-86100		595525		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-558754.71		128.22		-89742.41		-648368.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		52843.9		98858.68		-86375.01		65327.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		86100		-86100		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		595525		172200		-86100		681625		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-648368.9		275.01		-98858.68		-746952.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		65327.57		1492.37		-58050		8769.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		58050		-58050		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		0.00		30000		-15000		15000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		681625		86100		-43050		724675		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		825				825 - San Antonio Union School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-746952.57		0		-1492.37		-748444.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		315366.6		424201.97		-142095.96		597472.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		142050		-142050		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		20123.76		284100		-142050		162173.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-335490.36		45.96		-424201.97		-759646.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		597472.61		619221.06		-644409.92		572283.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		644400		-644400		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		0.00		1020000		-510000		510000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		162173.76		268800		-134400		296573.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-759646.37		9.92		-619221.06		-1378857.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		572283.75		508895.73		-604475		476704.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		604475		-604475		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		510000		970000		-485000		995000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		296573.76		238950		-119475		416048.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1378857.51		0		-508895.73		-1887753.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		476704.48		251368.11		-508516.72		219555.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		504200		-504200		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		995000		800000		-400000		1395000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		416048.76		208400		-104200		520248.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1887753.24		4316.72		-251368.11		-2134804.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		219555.87		267520.01		-253000		234075.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		253000		-253000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		1395000		320000		-160000		1555000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		520248.76		186000		-93000		613248.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2134804.63		0		-267520.01		-2402324.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		234075.88		2765.49		-209900		26941.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		209900		-209900		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		1555000		330000		-165000		1720000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		613248.76		89800		-44900		658148.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		826				826 - San Ardo Union Elementary School District Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2402324.64		0		-2765.49		-2405090.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		114395.39		-47150.8		67244.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		47150.8		-47150.8		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		0.00		94301.6		-47150.8		47150.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-114395.39		-114395.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67244.59		105335.66		-112412.5		60167.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		112412.5		-112412.5		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		47150.8		224825		-112412.5		159563.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-114395.39		0		-105335.66		-219731.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		60167.75		42.5		-56206.25		4004		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		56206.25		-56206.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		159563.3		112412.5		-56206.25		215769.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		827				827 - San Lucas Union ESD Bond				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-219731.05		0		-42.5		-219773.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		828				828 - Gonzales Unified School District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1233868.43		0		1233868.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		828				828 - Gonzales Unified School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1233868.43		-1233868.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		828				828 - Gonzales Unified School District				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1233868.43		1177888.45		-2189125		222631.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		828				828 - Gonzales Unified School District				Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2189125		-2189125		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		828				828 - Gonzales Unified School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		0.00		2546793.5		-1391793.5		1155000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		828				828 - Gonzales Unified School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		0.00		1831456.5		-1572331.5		259125		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		828				828 - Gonzales Unified School District				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1233868.43		0		-402888.45		-1636756.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		829				829 - Santa Rita Facilities Improvement District No. 2022-1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1011836.03		0		1011836.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		829				829 - Santa Rita Facilities Improvement District No. 2022-1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1011836.03		-1011836.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		829				829 - Santa Rita Facilities Improvement District No. 2022-1				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1011836.03		1362000.76		0		2373836.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		829				829 - Santa Rita Facilities Improvement District No. 2022-1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7041 - Principal Payment		0.00		0		-735000		-735000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		829				829 - Santa Rita Facilities Improvement District No. 2022-1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		b-7061 - Interest Payment		0.00		0		-221425		-221425		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		829				829 - Santa Rita Facilities Improvement District No. 2022-1				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1011836.03		0		-405575.76		-1417411.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36.63		0.00		0.00		36.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-36.63		0.00		0.00		-36.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4304066.91		87610.91		0		4391677.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4137981.37		0.00		0.00		-4137981.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-166085.54		0		-87610.91		-253696.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1412627.31		549.23		0		1413176.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1410605.02		0.00		0.00		-1410605.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2022.29		0		-549.23		-2571.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1468711.78		0.00		0.00		1468711.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1463503.46		0.00		0.00		-1463503.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5208.32		0.00		0.00		-5208.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1271230.97		0.00		0.00		1271230.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1267865.48		0.00		0.00		-1267865.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3365.49		0.00		0.00		-3365.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7730.64		0.00		0.00		7730.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6916.81		0.00		0.00		-6916.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-813.83		0.00		0.00		-813.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2149862.65		549758.59		0		2699621.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		21421.6		0.00		0.00		21421.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2171284.25		0		-549758.59		-2721042.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20423261.97		4584368.82		0		25007630.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5745352.91		0.00		0.00		-5745352.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14677909.06		0		-4584368.82		-19262277.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-598.16		0.00		0.00		-598.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1220.66		0.00		0.00		1220.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-622.5		0.00		0.00		-622.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		528990986.54		0.00		0.00		528990986.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-528988391.46		0.00		0.00		-528988391.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2595.08		0.00		0.00		-2595.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		45833.6		0.00		0.00		45833.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-45277.38		0.00		0.00		-45277.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-556.22		0.00		0.00		-556.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31475097.38		0.00		0.00		31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-31475097.38		0.00		0.00		-31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75926377.1		0.00		0.00		75926377.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75009747.39		0.00		0.00		-75009747.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-916629.71		0.00		0.00		-916629.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		128689185.05		0.00		0.00		128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-128689185.05		0.00		0.00		-128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-6945357620.1		35675746.31		-1530741691.42		-8440423565.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6945357620.1		1530741691.42		-35675746.31		8440423565.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3294570486.82		1011808583.84		-4783118.19		4301595952.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1294202844.07		0		-5204.77		1294197639.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4588773330.89		4783118.19		-1011803379.07		-5595793591.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6713667.63		0.00		0.00		6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6713667.63		0.00		0.00		-6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20623945.29		1228482.94		0		21852428.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11405182.96		0.00		0.00		-11405182.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9218762.33		0		-1228482.94		-10447245.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2806384.48		604459		0		3410843.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		634709.43		0.00		0.00		634709.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3441093.91		0		-604459		-4045552.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		30831672.73		7653685.58		0		38485358.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		7847666.13		0.00		0.00		7847666.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38679338.86		0		-7653685.58		-46333024.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71480.32		0.00		0.00		71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71480.32		0.00		0.00		-71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59914.43		0.00		0.00		59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-59914.43		0.00		0.00		-59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		983653.73		0.00		0.00		983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-983653.73		0.00		0.00		-983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		42137968.64		107.5		0		42138076.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-42136003.2		0.00		0.00		-42136003.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1965.44		0		-107.5		-2072.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1465610.93		697076.35		0		2162687.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1236447.69		0.00		0.00		1236447.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2702058.62		0		-697076.35		-3399134.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11202153.58		236586.06		0		11438739.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10842001.93		0.00		0.00		-10842001.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-360151.65		0		-236586.06		-596737.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		119425.44		0.00		0.00		119425.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-119425.44		0.00		0.00		-119425.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14092599.44		2281136.03		0		16373735.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1783438.71		0.00		0.00		-1783438.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12309160.73		0		-2281136.03		-14590296.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		747315.58		0.00		0.00		747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-747315.58		0.00		0.00		-747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1435741.48		9873.11		0		1445614.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-368529.19		0.00		0.00		-368529.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1067212.29		0		-9873.11		-1077085.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		56447.06		60.05		0		56507.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-56447.06		0		-60.05		-56507.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13348.69		585.01		0		13933.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1224.28		0.00		0.00		1224.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14572.97		0		-585.01		-15157.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26.19		0.00		0.00		26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-26.19		0.00		0.00		-26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7459188.87		994569.07		0		8453757.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1393919.8		0.00		0.00		-1393919.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6065269.07		0		-994569.07		-7059838.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		367979.82		0.00		0.00		367979.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121372.17		0.00		0.00		121372.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-489351.99		0.00		0.00		-489351.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6253279.7		871398.02		0		7124677.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1602648.65		0.00		0.00		1602648.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7855928.35		0		-871398.02		-8727326.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3142026.39		970846.8		0		4112873.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		828012.8		0.00		0.00		828012.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3970039.19		0		-970846.8		-4940885.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		577403.9		0.00		0.00		577403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-567403.9		0.00		0.00		-567403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365210.7		53878.07		0		419088.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3391.59		0.00		0.00		3391.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-368602.29		0		-53878.07		-422480.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7398326.6		0.00		0.00		7398326.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6202522.87		0.00		0.00		-6202522.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1195803.73		0.00		0.00		-1195803.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		698762.31		0.00		0.00		698762.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-698762.31		0.00		0.00		-698762.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100822.35		0.00		0.00		100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100822.35		0.00		0.00		-100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1041140.13		9040.77		0		1050180.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-707510.03		0.00		0.00		-707510.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-333630.1		0		-9040.77		-342670.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		166729.51		0.00		0.00		166729.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		150318.49		0.00		0.00		150318.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-317048		0.00		0.00		-317048		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1039118.53		189887.75		0		1229006.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		354296.05		0.00		0.00		354296.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1393414.58		0		-189887.75		-1583302.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.83		0.00		0.00		9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.83		0.00		0.00		-9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		213764.65		0.00		0.00		213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-213764.65		0.00		0.00		-213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2.49		0.00		0.00		2.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2.49		0.00		0.00		-2.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11709.28		1018.9		0		12728.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3848.68		0.00		0.00		3848.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-15557.96		0		-1018.9		-16576.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		380505.14		0.00		0.00		380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-380505.14		0.00		0.00		-380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13848737.15		521242.09		0		14369979.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9038483.95		0.00		0.00		-9038483.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4810253.2		0		-521242.09		-5331495.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1706245.22		420971.46		0		2127216.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20195.85		0.00		0.00		-20195.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1686049.37		0		-420971.46		-2107020.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		876456.63		208366		0		1084822.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		210923.32		0.00		0.00		210923.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1087379.95		0		-208366		-1295745.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6906456.48		1062290.17		0		7968746.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		683263.43		0.00		0.00		683263.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7589719.91		0		-1062290.17		-8652010.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3476790.4		0.00		0.00		3476790.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3469612.4		0.00		0.00		-3469612.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7178		0.00		0.00		-7178		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1681480.64		4130000		0		5811480.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1681480.64		0		-4130000		-5811480.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		547544.04		21027.24		0		568571.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-310263.69		0.00		0.00		-310263.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-237280.35		0		-21027.24		-258307.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		347321.54		0.00		0.00		347321.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-334815.55		0.00		0.00		-334815.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12505.99		0.00		0.00		-12505.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6158748.19		403888.51		0		6562636.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2473634.15		0.00		0.00		-2473634.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3685114.04		0		-403888.51		-4089002.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1103420.46		422917		0		1526337.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		546088.4		0.00		0.00		546088.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1649508.86		0		-422917		-2072425.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10749992.87		3392185.17		0		14142178.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2507387.29		0.00		0.00		2507387.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13257380.16		0		-3392185.17		-16649565.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		558293.03		0.00		0.00		558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-558293.03		0.00		0.00		-558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2370.1		0.00		0.00		2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2370.1		0.00		0.00		-2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34784151.68		0.00		0.00		34784151.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34778157.43		0.00		0.00		-34778157.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5994.25		0.00		0.00		-5994.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1450953.42		644641.6		0		2095595.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130306.93		0.00		0.00		-130306.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1320646.49		0		-644641.6		-1965288.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-152616.02		0.00		0.00		-152616.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		878944.67		0.00		0.00		878944.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726328.65		0.00		0.00		-726328.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		582998.31		136854.63		0		719852.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-91842.27		0.00		0.00		-91842.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-491156.04		0		-136854.63		-628010.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7610012.03		150864.28		0		7760876.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4946361.22		0.00		0.00		-4946361.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2663650.81		0		-150864.28		-2814515.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18989957.94		4231679.63		0		23221637.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3066158.23		0.00		0.00		3066158.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-22056116.17		0		-4231679.63		-26287795.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		715185.19		32607.52		0		747792.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		46520.56		0.00		0.00		46520.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-761705.75		0		-32607.52		-794313.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1320866.61		0.00		0.00		1320866.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1062127.17		0.00		0.00		-1062127.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-258739.44		0.00		0.00		-258739.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2465649.07		664879		0		3130528.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		659249.39		0.00		0.00		659249.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3124898.46		0		-664879		-3789777.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1726078.15		0.00		0.00		1726078.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1287821.3		0.00		0.00		-1287821.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-438256.85		0.00		0.00		-438256.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6872910.44		477254.1		0		7350164.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-638354.52		0.00		0.00		-638354.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6234555.92		0		-477254.1		-6711810.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10291434.71		0.00		0.00		10291434.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10067674.71		0.00		0.00		-10067674.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-223760		0.00		0.00		-223760		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		69746857.19		69762000		0		139508857.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-69715000		0		-69420484.79		-139135484.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-31857.19		0		-341515.21		-373372.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		310318.8		11000		0		321318.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212048.35		0.00		0.00		-212048.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-98270.45		0		-11000		-109270.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8447.32		0		8447.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8447.32		-8447.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		349620.28		36218.16		0		385838.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		185112.42		0.00		0.00		185112.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-534732.7		0		-36218.16		-570950.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		796989.54		0.00		0.00		796989.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-774697.46		0.00		0.00		-774697.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-22292.08		0.00		0.00		-22292.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4348068.63		0.00		0.00		4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4348068.63		0.00		0.00		-4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		381705.77		0.00		0.00		381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-381705.77		0.00		0.00		-381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9472		0.00		0.00		9472		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9472		0.00		0.00		-9472		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107619.54		0.00		0.00		107619.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-107619.54		0.00		0.00		-107619.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		127868.78		8000		0		135868.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71183.74		0.00		0.00		-71183.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-56685.04		0		-8000		-64685.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7471854.53		350723.47		0		7822578		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4232505.15		0.00		0.00		-4232505.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3239349.38		0		-350723.47		-3590072.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1096834.37		217681		0		1314515.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		242096.04		0.00		0.00		242096.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1338930.41		0		-217681		-1556611.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6978099.13		1620746.27		0		8598845.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		948879.63		0.00		0.00		948879.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7926978.76		0		-1620746.27		-9547725.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-34378.66		0.00		0.00		-34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		34378.66		0.00		0.00		34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4655.77		0.00		0.00		4655.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1495347.12		0.00		0.00		1495347.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1500002.89		0.00		0.00		-1500002.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		936917.07		174279.55		0		1111196.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-284285.27		0.00		0.00		-284285.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-652631.8		0		-174279.55		-826911.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		152797.91		0.00		0.00		152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-152797.91		0.00		0.00		-152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		184667		0.00		0.00		184667		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-184667		0.00		0.00		-184667		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9762264.6		294935.63		0		10057200.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6384902.72		0.00		0.00		-6384902.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3377361.88		0		-294935.63		-3672297.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		726.18		0.00		0.00		726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726.18		0.00		0.00		-726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		547349.12		154119.03		0		701468.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-547349.12		0		-154119.03		-701468.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3644991.05		1854279.39		0		5499270.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		830290.22		0.00		0.00		830290.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4475281.27		0		-1854279.39		-6329560.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3002687.11		0.00		0.00		3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3002687.11		0.00		0.00		-3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23734641.37		15765500		0		39500141.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15759000		-15759000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23734641.37		0		-6500		-23741141.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1767566.34		542432.83		0		2309999.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-82298.82		0.00		0.00		-82298.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1685267.52		0		-542432.83		-2227700.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		521178.12		6536.93		0		527715.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-454294.39		0.00		0.00		-454294.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-66883.73		0		-6536.93		-73420.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		371482.56		0.00		0.00		371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-371482.56		0.00		0.00		-371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29119.21		9004.26		0		38123.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12239.29		0.00		0.00		-12239.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16879.92		0		-9004.26		-25884.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1753490.28		24988.49		0		1778478.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-614076.85		0.00		0.00		-614076.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1139413.43		0		-24988.49		-1164401.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		93560.71		0.00		0.00		93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-93560.71		0.00		0.00		-93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		125341		0.00		0.00		125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-125341		0.00		0.00		-125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8671.04		0.00		0.00		8671.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2051.65		0.00		0.00		-2051.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6619.39		0.00		0.00		-6619.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		434422.46		0.00		0.00		434422.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-434422.46		0.00		0.00		-434422.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33013006.31		3233562.43		0		36246568.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5452232.23		0.00		0.00		-5452232.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-27560774.08		0		-3233562.43		-30794336.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		920249.65		0.00		0.00		920249.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-762457		0.00		0.00		-762457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-157792.65		0.00		0.00		-157792.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1068281.91		19285.65		0		1087567.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		123328.33		0.00		0.00		123328.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1191610.24		0		-19285.65		-1210895.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10226291.2		2899355.33		0		13125646.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2044975.7		0.00		0.00		2044975.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12271266.9		0		-2899355.33		-15170622.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21594394		2105101.67		0		23699495.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5086220.87		0.00		0.00		5086220.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-26680614.87		0		-2105101.67		-28785716.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		359362.7		0.00		0.00		359362.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-345883.87		0.00		0.00		-345883.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13478.83		0.00		0.00		-13478.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		40858038.22		392091.98		0		41250130.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-40250182.67		0		-26802.98		-40276985.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-607855.55		0		-365289		-973144.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14888172.01		1819033.82		0		16707205.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3050893.95		0.00		0.00		-3050893.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-11837278.06		0		-1819033.82		-13656311.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1716620.05		914.47		0		1717534.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1107606.93		0.00		0.00		-1107606.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-609013.12		0		-914.47		-609927.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741434.56		0.00		0.00		741434.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		87912.54		0.00		0.00		87912.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-829347.1		0.00		0.00		-829347.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		70043715.65		15648603.6		0		85692319.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		19557151.22		0.00		0.00		19557151.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-89600866.87		0		-15648603.6		-105249470.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7593577.54		1782577.21		0		9376154.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		423951.13		0.00		0.00		423951.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8017528.67		0		-1782577.21		-9800105.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		443698.62		36505.05		0		480203.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-166054.77		0.00		0.00		-166054.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-277643.85		0		-36505.05		-314148.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		43520042.57		8509338.49		0		52029381.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6267008.29		0.00		0.00		6267008.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-49787050.86		0		-8509338.49		-58296389.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2410190		470742.21		0		2880932.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		442566.43		0.00		0.00		442566.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2852756.43		0		-470742.21		-3323498.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1753251.17		147434		0		1900685.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-277071.07		0.00		0.00		-277071.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1476180.1		0		-147434		-1623614.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12.15		0.00		0.00		12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12.15		0.00		0.00		-12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41139775.19		7214760.13		0		48354535.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		8095928.78		0.00		0.00		8095928.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-49235703.97		0		-7214760.13		-56450464.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2801547.41		492273.55		-106.45		3293714.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		124790.84		0.00		0.00		124790.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2926338.25		106.45		-492273.55		-3418505.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23271.41		0.00		0.00		23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23271.41		0.00		0.00		-23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1587819.11		96297.58		0		1684116.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-63654.59		0.00		0.00		-63654.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1524164.52		0		-96297.58		-1620462.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9810421.55		0.00		0.00		9810421.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9745616		0.00		0.00		-9745616		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-64805.55		0.00		0.00		-64805.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6665785.14		854000		0		7519785.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4018549.87		0.00		0.00		-4018549.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2647235.27		0		-854000		-3501235.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		243491.06		9756.24		0		253247.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34396.22		0.00		0.00		-34396.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-209094.84		0		-9756.24		-218851.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16482138.11		3186427.74		0		19668565.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10600903.96		0.00		0.00		-10600903.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5881234.15		0		-3186427.74		-9067661.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1789393.32		376084.92		0		2165478.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-14781.91		0.00		0.00		-14781.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1774611.41		0		-376084.92		-2150696.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9100129.45		1900493.12		0		11000622.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1739645.01		0.00		0.00		1739645.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10839774.46		0		-1900493.12		-12740267.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14569744.43		4120455.08		0		18690199.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1943168.51		0.00		0.00		1943168.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16512912.94		0		-4120455.08		-20633368.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		879684.03		0.00		0.00		879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-879684.03		0.00		0.00		-879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20761065.78		0.00		0.00		20761065.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20760427.09		0.00		0.00		-20760427.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-638.69		0.00		0.00		-638.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		706978.56		166755.36		0		873733.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100198.5		0.00		0.00		-100198.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-606780.06		0		-166755.36		-773535.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2554772.72		81309.23		0		2636081.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2524661.88		0.00		0.00		-2524661.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30110.84		0		-81309.23		-111420.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		528929.25		2327		0		531256.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		52368.94		0.00		0.00		52368.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-581298.19		0		-2327		-583625.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		624521.8		14863.28		0		639385.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-469457		0.00		0.00		-469457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-155064.8		0		-14863.28		-169928.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15933.69		1295.24		0		17228.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		14836.52		0.00		0.00		14836.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30770.21		0		-1295.24		-32065.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67393.48		0.00		0.00		67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-67393.48		0.00		0.00		-67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10200.65		0.00		0.00		10200.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-61.37		0.00		0.00		-61.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10139.28		0.00		0.00		-10139.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28054.83		0.00		0.00		28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-28054.83		0.00		0.00		-28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9593109.05		797766.99		0		10390876.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3353303.87		0.00		0.00		-3353303.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6239805.18		0		-797766.99		-7037572.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4450255.8		421924.08		0		4872179.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		422091.23		0.00		0.00		422091.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4872347.03		0		-421924.08		-5294271.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2288729.53		132504.05		0		2421233.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		596571.69		0.00		0.00		596571.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2885301.22		0		-132504.05		-3017805.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2698225.07		571943.33		0		3270168.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		767814.79		0.00		0.00		767814.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3466039.86		0		-571943.33		-4037983.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		401887.99		0.00		0.00		401887.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401887.99		0.00		0.00		-401887.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157064.41		0.00		0.00		157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157064.41		0.00		0.00		-157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7586635.78		6189070.1		0		13775705.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-7585963.39		0		-6189069.1		-13775032.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-672.39		0		-1		-673.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2802796.02		225912		0		3028708.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-233008.33		0.00		0.00		-233008.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2569787.69		0		-225912		-2795699.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-9628.71		0.00		0.00		-9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		9628.71		0.00		0.00		9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		285399.92		0.00		0.00		285399.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		221559.08		0.00		0.00		221559.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-506959		0.00		0.00		-506959		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5342.71		0.00		0.00		5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5342.71		0.00		0.00		-5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		121451.29		0.00		0.00		121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-121451.29		0.00		0.00		-121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741949.16		0.00		0.00		741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-741949.16		0.00		0.00		-741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34935		0.00		0.00		34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34935		0.00		0.00		-34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100618		0.00		0.00		100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100618		0.00		0.00		-100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100992		0.00		0.00		100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100992		0.00		0.00		-100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1098.16		0.00		0.00		1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1098.16		0.00		0.00		-1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		444166.09		172270.47		0		616436.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		29028.19		0.00		0.00		29028.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-473194.28		0		-172270.47		-645464.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9967639.92		1410985.67		0		11378625.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		761108.73		0.00		0.00		761108.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10728748.65		0		-1410985.67		-12139734.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9281197.13		2091871.19		0		11373068.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2359091.47		0.00		0.00		2359091.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-11640288.6		0		-2091871.19		-13732159.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26780768.85		3016075.57		0		29796844.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6417854.07		0.00		0.00		6417854.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-33198622.92		0		-3016075.57		-36214698.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157.77		0.00		0.00		157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157.77		0.00		0.00		-157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19983515.6		3829772.57		0		23813288.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19953253.6		0		-3829772.57		-23783026.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30262		0.00		0.00		-30262		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		457716.04		441046.31		0		898762.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52154.07		0.00		0.00		-52154.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-405561.97		0		-441046.31		-846608.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29815.09		0.00		0.00		29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29815.09		0.00		0.00		-29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.39		0.00		0.00		5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.39		0.00		0.00		-5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1670771.3		0.00		0.00		1670771.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		283605.11		0.00		0.00		283605.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1954376.41		0.00		0.00		-1954376.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10250731.96		0.00		0.00		10250731.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5551339.34		0.00		0.00		-5551339.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4699392.62		0.00		0.00		-4699392.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22269271.39		2432164.8		0		24701436.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1540673.6		0.00		0.00		1540673.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23809944.99		0		-2432164.8		-26242109.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6970269.03		1520964.41		0		8491233.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		786333.28		0.00		0.00		786333.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7756602.31		0		-1520964.41		-9277566.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34259180.36		2789765.4		0		37048945.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1775569.61		0.00		0.00		-1775569.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-32483610.75		0		-2789765.4		-35273376.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2377898.05		0.00		0.00		2377898.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1321214.05		0.00		0.00		-1321214.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1056684		0.00		0.00		-1056684		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19224460.19		0.00		0.00		19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19224460.19		0.00		0.00		-19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11370004.33		0.00		0.00		11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11370004.33		0.00		0.00		-11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		226040974.1		7283.98		0		226048258.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-225982377.82		0		-3498.27		-225985876.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-58596.28		0		-3785.71		-62381.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3620677.87		1111623.8		0		4732301.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-648806.14		0.00		0.00		-648806.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2971871.73		0		-1111623.8		-4083495.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.09		0.00		0.00		5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.09		0.00		0.00		-5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		266181.4		32400		0		298581.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-159029.4		0.00		0.00		-159029.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-107152		0		-32400		-139552		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		392291.98		14600		0		406891.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-147743.43		0.00		0.00		-147743.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-244548.55		0		-14600		-259148.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		658158.25		29611.42		0		687769.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-332741.24		0.00		0.00		-332741.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-325417.01		0		-29611.42		-355028.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		236011.87		30960.01		0		266971.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		69878.78		0.00		0.00		69878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-305890.65		0		-30960.01		-336850.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75497.51		0.00		0.00		75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75497.51		0.00		0.00		-75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1900000		0.00		0.00		1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1900000		0.00		0.00		-1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		104275.89		0.00		0.00		104275.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-65778.23		0.00		0.00		-65778.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38497.66		0.00		0.00		-38497.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		704539.02		0.00		0.00		704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-704539.02		0.00		0.00		-704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		321441.3		9827.29		0		331268.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		88057.78		0.00		0.00		88057.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-409499.08		0		-9827.29		-419326.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		168226.12		0.00		0.00		168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-168226.12		0.00		0.00		-168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		213976.62		45531.35		0		259507.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		86422.93		0.00		0.00		86422.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-300399.55		0		-45531.35		-345930.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2889.64		0.00		0.00		2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2889.64		0.00		0.00		-2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1447.73		0.00		0.00		1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1447.73		0.00		0.00		-1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3672065.35		0.00		0.00		3672065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3655000		0.00		0.00		-3655000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17065.35		0.00		0.00		-17065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8577.15		5043.24		0		13620.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-573.46		0.00		0.00		-573.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8003.69		0		-5043.24		-13046.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		531141.84		94001.43		0		625143.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		25100.6		0.00		0.00		25100.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-556242.44		0		-94001.43		-650243.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1411071.2		14636.52		0		1425707.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1174585.66		0.00		0.00		-1174585.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-236485.54		0		-14636.52		-251122.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		207795.11		37205.11		0		245000.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		35679.11		0.00		0.00		35679.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-243474.22		0		-37205.11		-280679.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.79		0.00		0.00		9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.79		0.00		0.00		-9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7268.1		0.00		0.00		7268.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1833.94		0.00		0.00		-1833.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5434.16		0.00		0.00		-5434.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		130.65		0.00		0.00		130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130.65		0.00		0.00		-130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9409536.18		511878.05		0		9921414.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5931168.8		0.00		0.00		-5931168.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3478367.38		0		-511878.05		-3990245.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3214735.78		1319962		0		4534697.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3214735.78		0		-1319962		-4534697.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8896664.79		1310625.34		0		10207290.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1964010.64		0.00		0.00		1964010.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10860675.43		0		-1310625.34		-12171300.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		72413.33		0.00		0.00		72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-72413.33		0.00		0.00		-72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-2096.54		0.00		0.00		-2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2096.54		0.00		0.00		2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		714040.45		15675.26		0		729715.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		170.55		0.00		0.00		170.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-714211		0		-15675.26		-729886.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1380.73		0.00		0.00		1380.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1380.73		0.00		0.00		-1380.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		482363.81		0.00		0.00		482363.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121236.19		0.00		0.00		121236.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-603600		0.00		0.00		-603600		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9811.26		0.00		0.00		9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9811.26		0.00		0.00		-9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13056708.12		460617.43		0		13517325.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4901206.35		0.00		0.00		-4901206.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8155501.77		0		-460617.43		-8616119.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2465038.73		336135.3		0		2801174.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		239197.33		0.00		0.00		239197.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2704236.06		0		-336135.3		-3040371.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3251218.79		652600		0		3903818.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		804921.55		0.00		0.00		804921.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4056140.34		0		-652600		-4708740.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14330775.86		2995040.89		0		17325816.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3810661.01		0.00		0.00		3810661.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18141436.87		0		-2995040.89		-21136477.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		785.44		0.00		0.00		785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-785.44		0.00		0.00		-785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		76632.7		0.00		0.00		76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-76632.7		0.00		0.00		-76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		158516.95		0.00		0.00		158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-158516.95		0.00		0.00		-158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		38272780.81		3394834.68		0		41667615.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-38237934.33		0		-3394834.68		-41632769.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-34846.48		0.00		0.00		-34846.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4119099.12		391953.4		0		4511052.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		103579.83		0.00		0.00		103579.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4222678.95		0		-391953.4		-4614632.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18006061.88		0.00		0.00		18006061.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18006061.88		0.00		0.00		-18006061.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		579286.88		0		579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-579286.88		-579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3850837.56		87652.53		0		3938490.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1882376.47		0.00		0.00		-1882376.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1968461.09		0		-87652.53		-2056113.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		33728.88		1047.36		0		34776.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		11044.13		0.00		0.00		11044.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-44773.01		0		-1047.36		-45820.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		194412.59		0.00		0.00		194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-194412.59		0.00		0.00		-194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1204196.75		0.00		0.00		1204196.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1203347.98		0.00		0.00		-1203347.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-848.77		0.00		0.00		-848.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		472430.51		3432.09		0		475862.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11726.24		0.00		0.00		-11726.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-460704.27		0		-3432.09		-464136.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		298.84		0.00		0.00		298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-298.84		0.00		0.00		-298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3439105.31		252795.51		0		3691900.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		255680.68		0.00		0.00		255680.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3694785.99		0		-252795.51		-3947581.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2268907.93		3277.45		0		2272185.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		454756.94		0.00		0.00		454756.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2723664.87		0		-3277.45		-2726942.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13762.13		0.00		0.00		13762.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3403.97		0.00		0.00		3403.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17166.1		0.00		0.00		-17166.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29942.8		0.00		0.00		29942.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29273.8		0.00		0.00		-29273.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-669		0.00		0.00		-669		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		378882.71		0.00		0.00		378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-378882.71		0.00		0.00		-378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		336908.14		0.00		0.00		336908.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-336908.14		0.00		0.00		-336908.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		514193.68		20780.47		0		534974.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-190376.71		0.00		0.00		-190376.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-323816.97		0		-20780.47		-344597.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365788.06		0.00		0.00		365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-365788.06		0.00		0.00		-365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3157893.63		2945487		0		6103380.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3157893.63		0		-2945487		-6103380.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		135459970.03		17706495.66		0		153166465.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4105913.12		0.00		0.00		-4105913.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-131354056.91		0		-17706495.66		-149060552.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		49190270.33		1880403.56		0		51070673.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-40494498.55		0.00		0.00		-40494498.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8695771.78		0		-1880403.56		-10576175.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53886.79		0.00		0.00		53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-53886.79		0.00		0.00		-53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		999348.81		879381.8		0		1878730.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2787927.95		0.00		0.00		2787927.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3787276.76		0		-879381.8		-4666658.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1112097.66		0.00		0.00		1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1112097.66		0.00		0.00		-1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29723900.74		8368354.56		0		38092255.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6516190.63		0.00		0.00		6516190.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-36240091.37		0		-8368354.56		-44608445.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6828654.88		41920.38		0		6870575.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6770335.26		0.00		0.00		-6770335.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-58319.62		0		-41920.38		-100240		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		844880.31		21043.71		0		865924.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401750.87		0.00		0.00		-401750.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-443129.44		0		-21043.71		-464173.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		212278		0.00		0.00		212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212278		0.00		0.00		-212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1421295.57		454870		0		1876165.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1421295.57		0		-454870		-1876165.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5084569.51		2005997		0		7090566.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		314908.72		0.00		0.00		314908.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5399478.23		0		-2005997		-7405475.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-162560.68		15495.33		0		-147065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		382772.56		0.00		0.00		382772.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-220211.88		0		-15495.33		-235707.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		601070.97		0.00		0.00		601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-601070.97		0.00		0.00		-601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23.52		0.00		0.00		23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23.52		0.00		0.00		-23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1660.84		6892.04		0		8552.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		289.03		0.00		0.00		289.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1949.87		0		-6892.04		-8841.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1916852.82		3930369.47		0		5847222.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		447007.81		0.00		0.00		447007.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2363860.63		0		-3930369.47		-6294230.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7394227.73		664501.11		0		8058728.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4728878.78		0.00		0.00		-4728878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2665348.95		0		-664501.11		-3329850.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41132.43		600		0		41732.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11192.15		0.00		0.00		-11192.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-29940.28		0		-600		-30540.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1965533299.79		396480040.67		-1038253.23		2360975087.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-1523985.31		46645.67		-660699.61		-2138039.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1962184515.74		932559.27		-395819341.06		-2357071297.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1824798.74		59048.29		0		-1765750.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36.63		69793.01		0		69829.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-36.63		0		-69793.01		-69829.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4391677.82		18882.45		0		4410560.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4137981.37		0.00		0.00		-4137981.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-253696.45		0		-18882.45		-272578.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1413176.54		3077.8		0		1416254.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1410605.02		0.00		0.00		-1410605.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2571.52		0		-3077.8		-5649.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1468711.78		0.00		0.00		1468711.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1463503.46		0.00		0.00		-1463503.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5208.32		0.00		0.00		-5208.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1271230.97		0.00		0.00		1271230.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1267865.48		0.00		0.00		-1267865.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3365.49		0.00		0.00		-3365.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7730.64		0.00		0.00		7730.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6916.81		0.00		0.00		-6916.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-813.83		0.00		0.00		-813.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2699621.24		606449.18		0		3306070.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		21421.6		0.00		0.00		21421.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2721042.84		0		-606449.18		-3327492.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		25007630.79		4973999.67		0		29981630.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5745352.91		0.00		0.00		-5745352.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-19262277.88		0		-4973999.67		-24236277.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-598.16		0.00		0.00		-598.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1220.66		0.00		0.00		1220.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-622.5		0.00		0.00		-622.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		528990986.54		0.00		0.00		528990986.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-528988391.46		0.00		0.00		-528988391.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2595.08		0.00		0.00		-2595.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		45833.6		0.00		0.00		45833.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-45277.38		0.00		0.00		-45277.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-556.22		0.00		0.00		-556.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31475097.38		0.00		0.00		31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-31475097.38		0.00		0.00		-31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75926377.1		0.00		0.00		75926377.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75009747.39		0.00		0.00		-75009747.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-916629.71		0.00		0.00		-916629.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		128689185.05		0.00		0.00		128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-128689185.05		0.00		0.00		-128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-8440423565.21		46884487.28		-1637469178.06		-10031008255.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		8440423565.21		1637469178.06		-46884487.28		10031008255.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4301595952.47		1195737980.51		0		5497333932.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1294197639.3		0		-7677.97		1294189961.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5595793591.77		0		-1195730302.54		-6791523894.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6713667.63		0.00		0.00		6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6713667.63		0.00		0.00		-6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21852428.23		1986146.63		0		23838574.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11405182.96		0.00		0.00		-11405182.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10447245.27		0		-1986146.63		-12433391.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3410843.48		613619.12		0		4024462.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		634709.43		0.00		0.00		634709.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4045552.91		0		-613619.12		-4659172.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		38485358.31		7552934.06		0		46038292.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		7847666.13		0.00		0.00		7847666.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-46333024.44		0		-7552934.06		-53885958.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71480.32		0.00		0.00		71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71480.32		0.00		0.00		-71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59914.43		0.00		0.00		59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-59914.43		0.00		0.00		-59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		983653.73		0.00		0.00		983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-983653.73		0.00		0.00		-983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		42138076.14		13881880.08		0		56019956.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-42136003.2		0		-13881715.08		-56017718.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2072.94		0		-165		-2237.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2162687.28		93715.33		0		2256402.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1236447.69		0.00		0.00		1236447.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3399134.97		0		-93715.33		-3492850.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11438739.64		1335		0		11440074.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10842001.93		0.00		0.00		-10842001.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-596737.71		0		-1335		-598072.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		119425.44		14400		0		133825.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-119425.44		0		-14400		-133825.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0251		851 - Combined County School Funds		0251 - Alisal-Bond Interest and Redemption Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		7297.65		0		7297.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0251		851 - Combined County School Funds		0251 - Alisal-Bond Interest and Redemption Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-7297.65		-7297.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16373735.47		2437852.67		0		18811588.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1783438.71		0.00		0.00		-1783438.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14590296.76		0		-2437852.67		-17028149.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		747315.58		0.00		0.00		747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-747315.58		0.00		0.00		-747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1445614.59		109900.14		0		1555514.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-368529.19		0.00		0.00		-368529.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1077085.4		0		-109900.14		-1186985.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		56507.11		28065.01		0		84572.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-56507.11		0		-28065.01		-84572.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13933.7		1218.78		0		15152.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1224.28		0.00		0.00		1224.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-15157.98		0		-1218.78		-16376.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26.19		0.00		0.00		26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-26.19		0.00		0.00		-26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8453757.94		1065330.03		0		9519087.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1393919.8		0.00		0.00		-1393919.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7059838.14		0		-1065330.03		-8125168.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		367979.82		32228.75		0		400208.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121372.17		0.00		0.00		121372.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-489351.99		0		-32228.75		-521580.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7124677.72		1067886.05		0		8192563.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1602648.65		0.00		0.00		1602648.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8727326.37		0		-1067886.05		-9795212.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4112873.19		1407570.36		0		5520443.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		828012.8		0.00		0.00		828012.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4940885.99		0		-1407570.36		-6348456.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		577403.9		0.00		0.00		577403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-567403.9		0.00		0.00		-567403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		419088.77		57465.77		0		476554.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3391.59		0.00		0.00		3391.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-422480.36		0		-57465.77		-479946.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7398326.6		0.00		0.00		7398326.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6202522.87		0.00		0.00		-6202522.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1195803.73		0.00		0.00		-1195803.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		698762.31		0.00		0.00		698762.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-698762.31		0.00		0.00		-698762.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100822.35		0.00		0.00		100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100822.35		0.00		0.00		-100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1050180.9		512245.05		0		1562425.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-707510.03		0.00		0.00		-707510.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-342670.87		0		-512245.05		-854915.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		166729.51		0.00		0.00		166729.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		150318.49		0.00		0.00		150318.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-317048		0.00		0.00		-317048		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1229006.28		233366.3		0		1462372.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		354296.05		0.00		0.00		354296.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1583302.33		0		-233366.3		-1816668.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.83		0.00		0.00		9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.83		0.00		0.00		-9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		213764.65		0.00		0.00		213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-213764.65		0.00		0.00		-213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2.49		0.00		0.00		2.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2.49		0.00		0.00		-2.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12728.18		0.00		0.00		12728.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3848.68		0.00		0.00		3848.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16576.86		0.00		0.00		-16576.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		380505.14		0.00		0.00		380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-380505.14		0.00		0.00		-380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14369979.24		696537.87		0		15066517.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9038483.95		0.00		0.00		-9038483.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5331495.29		0		-696537.87		-6028033.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2127216.68		439841.12		0		2567057.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20195.85		0.00		0.00		-20195.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2107020.83		0		-439841.12		-2546861.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1084822.63		179918		0		1264740.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		210923.32		0.00		0.00		210923.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1295745.95		0		-179918		-1475663.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7968746.65		1950755.39		0		9919502.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		683263.43		0.00		0.00		683263.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8652010.08		0		-1950755.39		-10602765.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3476790.4		0.00		0.00		3476790.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3469612.4		0.00		0.00		-3469612.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7178		0.00		0.00		-7178		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5811480.64		7217.33		0		5818697.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5811480.64		0		-7217.33		-5818697.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		568571.28		43514.41		0		612085.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-310263.69		0.00		0.00		-310263.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-258307.59		0		-43514.41		-301822		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		347321.54		2032.27		0		349353.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-334815.55		0.00		0.00		-334815.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12505.99		0		-2032.27		-14538.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6562636.7		1030482.59		0		7593119.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2473634.15		0.00		0.00		-2473634.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4089002.55		0		-1030482.59		-5119485.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1526337.46		558590.6		0		2084928.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		546088.4		0.00		0.00		546088.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2072425.86		0		-558590.6		-2631016.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14142178.04		3034283.25		0		17176461.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2507387.29		0.00		0.00		2507387.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16649565.33		0		-3034283.25		-19683848.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		558293.03		0.00		0.00		558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-558293.03		0.00		0.00		-558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2370.1		0.00		0.00		2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2370.1		0.00		0.00		-2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34784151.68		0.00		0.00		34784151.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34778157.43		0.00		0.00		-34778157.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5994.25		0.00		0.00		-5994.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2095595.02		1554674.84		0		3650269.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130306.93		0.00		0.00		-130306.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1965288.09		0		-1554674.84		-3519962.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		501661.2		0		501661.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-501661.2		-501661.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-152616.02		0.00		0.00		-152616.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		878944.67		0.00		0.00		878944.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726328.65		0.00		0.00		-726328.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		719852.94		154450.45		0		874303.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-91842.27		0.00		0.00		-91842.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-628010.67		0		-154450.45		-782461.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7760876.31		228794.74		0		7989671.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4946361.22		0.00		0.00		-4946361.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2814515.09		0		-228794.74		-3043309.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23221637.57		3576744.65		0		26798382.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3066158.23		0.00		0.00		3066158.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-26287795.8		0		-3576744.65		-29864540.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		747792.71		95367.04		0		843159.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		46520.56		0.00		0.00		46520.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-794313.27		0		-95367.04		-889680.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1320866.61		0.00		0.00		1320866.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1062127.17		0.00		0.00		-1062127.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-258739.44		0.00		0.00		-258739.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3130528.07		477865		0		3608393.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		659249.39		0.00		0.00		659249.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3789777.46		0		-477865		-4267642.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1726078.15		0.00		0.00		1726078.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1287821.3		0.00		0.00		-1287821.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-438256.85		0.00		0.00		-438256.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7350164.54		220853.53		0		7571018.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-638354.52		0.00		0.00		-638354.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6711810.02		0		-220853.53		-6932663.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10291434.71		0.00		0.00		10291434.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10067674.71		0.00		0.00		-10067674.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-223760		0.00		0.00		-223760		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		139508857.19		3351.6		0		139512208.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-139135484.79		0.00		0.00		-139135484.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-373372.4		0		-3351.6		-376724		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		321318.8		12270.67		0		333589.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212048.35		0.00		0.00		-212048.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-109270.45		0		-12270.67		-121541.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8447.32		0.00		0.00		8447.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8447.32		0.00		0.00		-8447.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		385838.44		0.00		0.00		385838.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		185112.42		0.00		0.00		185112.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-570950.86		0.00		0.00		-570950.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		796989.54		394834.13		0		1191823.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-774697.46		0.00		0.00		-774697.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-22292.08		0		-394834.13		-417126.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4348068.63		0.00		0.00		4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4348068.63		0.00		0.00		-4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		381705.77		0.00		0.00		381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-381705.77		0.00		0.00		-381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9472		0.00		0.00		9472		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9472		0.00		0.00		-9472		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107619.54		157		0		107776.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-107619.54		0.00		0.00		-107619.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-157		-157		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		135868.78		0.00		0.00		135868.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71183.74		0.00		0.00		-71183.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-64685.04		0.00		0.00		-64685.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7822578		391976.28		0		8214554.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4232505.15		0.00		0.00		-4232505.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3590072.85		0		-391976.28		-3982049.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1314515.37		158916		0		1473431.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		242096.04		0.00		0.00		242096.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1556611.41		0		-158916		-1715527.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8598845.4		1663129.44		0		10261974.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		948879.63		0.00		0.00		948879.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9547725.03		0		-1663129.44		-11210854.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-34378.66		0.00		0.00		-34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		34378.66		0.00		0.00		34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4655.77		0.00		0.00		4655.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1495347.12		0.00		0.00		1495347.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1500002.89		0.00		0.00		-1500002.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1111196.62		206925.95		0		1318122.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-284285.27		0.00		0.00		-284285.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-826911.35		0		-206925.95		-1033837.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		152797.91		0.00		0.00		152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-152797.91		0.00		0.00		-152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		184667		0.00		0.00		184667		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-184667		0.00		0.00		-184667		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10057200.23		575191.74		0		10632391.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6384902.72		0.00		0.00		-6384902.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3672297.51		0		-575191.74		-4247489.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		726.18		0.00		0.00		726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726.18		0.00		0.00		-726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		701468.15		151811.82		0		853279.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-701468.15		0		-151811.82		-853279.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5499270.44		1584643.5		0		7083913.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		830290.22		0.00		0.00		830290.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6329560.66		0		-1584643.5		-7914204.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3002687.11		0.00		0.00		3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3002687.11		0.00		0.00		-3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39500141.37		5626.49		0		39505767.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-15759000		0		-5626.49		-15764626.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23741141.37		0.00		0.00		-23741141.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2309999.17		1137955.04		0		3447954.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-82298.82		0.00		0.00		-82298.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2227700.35		0		-1137955.04		-3365655.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		527715.05		2145.68		0		529860.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-454294.39		0.00		0.00		-454294.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-73420.66		0		-2145.68		-75566.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		371482.56		0.00		0.00		371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-371482.56		0.00		0.00		-371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		38123.47		3551.2		0		41674.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12239.29		0.00		0.00		-12239.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-25884.18		0		-3551.2		-29435.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1778478.77		427068.29		0		2205547.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-614076.85		0.00		0.00		-614076.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1164401.92		0		-427068.29		-1591470.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		93560.71		0.00		0.00		93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-93560.71		0.00		0.00		-93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		125341		0.00		0.00		125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-125341		0.00		0.00		-125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8671.04		0.00		0.00		8671.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2051.65		0.00		0.00		-2051.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6619.39		0.00		0.00		-6619.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		434422.46		0.00		0.00		434422.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-434422.46		0.00		0.00		-434422.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36246568.74		4990689.3		0		41237258.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5452232.23		0.00		0.00		-5452232.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30794336.51		0		-4990689.3		-35785025.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		920249.65		0.00		0.00		920249.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-762457		0.00		0.00		-762457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-157792.65		0.00		0.00		-157792.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1087567.56		61788.43		0		1149355.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		123328.33		0.00		0.00		123328.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1210895.89		0		-61788.43		-1272684.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13125646.53		3158322.21		0		16283968.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2044975.7		0.00		0.00		2044975.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-15170622.23		0		-3158322.21		-18328944.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23699495.67		4863458.77		0		28562954.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5086220.87		0.00		0.00		5086220.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-28785716.54		0		-4863458.77		-33649175.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		359362.7		0.00		0.00		359362.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-345883.87		0.00		0.00		-345883.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13478.83		0.00		0.00		-13478.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41250130.2		9976.06		0		41260106.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-40276985.65		0.00		0.00		-40276985.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-973144.55		0		-9976.06		-983120.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16707205.83		4200329.08		0		20907534.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3050893.95		0.00		0.00		-3050893.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13656311.88		0		-4200329.08		-17856640.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1717534.52		39928.06		0		1757462.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1107606.93		0.00		0.00		-1107606.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-609927.59		0		-39928.06		-649855.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741434.56		0.00		0.00		741434.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		87912.54		0.00		0.00		87912.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-829347.1		0.00		0.00		-829347.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		85692319.25		16477397.17		0		102169716.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		19557151.22		0.00		0.00		19557151.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-105249470.47		0		-16477397.17		-121726867.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9376154.75		1489036.05		0		10865190.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		423951.13		0.00		0.00		423951.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9800105.88		0		-1489036.05		-11289141.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		480203.67		68903.85		0		549107.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-166054.77		0.00		0.00		-166054.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-314148.9		0		-68903.85		-383052.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		52029381.06		13377843.68		-4279.56		65402945.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6267008.29		0.00		0.00		6267008.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-58296389.35		4279.56		-13377843.68		-71669953.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2880932.21		548123.6		0		3429055.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		442566.43		0.00		0.00		442566.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3323498.64		0		-548123.6		-3871622.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1900685.17		339883.95		0		2240569.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-277071.07		0.00		0.00		-277071.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1623614.1		0		-339883.95		-1963498.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12.15		0.00		0.00		12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12.15		0.00		0.00		-12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		48354535.32		2684903.05		0		51039438.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		8095928.78		0.00		0.00		8095928.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-56450464.1		0		-2684903.05		-59135367.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3293714.51		110297.13		-16207.9		3387803.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		124790.84		0.00		0.00		124790.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3418505.35		16207.9		-110297.13		-3512594.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23271.41		0.00		0.00		23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23271.41		0.00		0.00		-23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1684116.69		167642.55		0		1851759.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-63654.59		0.00		0.00		-63654.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1620462.1		0		-167642.55		-1788104.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9810421.55		29633622.7		0		39444044.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9745616		0		-29628697.7		-39374313.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-64805.55		0		-4925		-69730.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7519785.14		74364		0		7594149.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4018549.87		0.00		0.00		-4018549.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3501235.27		0		-74364		-3575599.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		253247.3		3219.2		0		256466.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34396.22		0.00		0.00		-34396.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-218851.08		0		-3219.2		-222070.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19668565.85		889128.14		0		20557693.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10600903.96		0.00		0.00		-10600903.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9067661.89		0		-889128.14		-9956790.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2165478.24		386591.76		0		2552070		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-14781.91		0.00		0.00		-14781.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2150696.33		0		-386591.76		-2537288.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11000622.57		3204541.73		0		14205164.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1739645.01		0.00		0.00		1739645.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12740267.58		0		-3204541.73		-15944809.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18690199.51		4019688.3		0		22709887.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1943168.51		0.00		0.00		1943168.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-20633368.02		0		-4019688.3		-24653056.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		879684.03		0.00		0.00		879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-879684.03		0.00		0.00		-879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20761065.78		0.00		0.00		20761065.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20760427.09		0.00		0.00		-20760427.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-638.69		0.00		0.00		-638.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		873733.92		87756.72		0		961490.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100198.5		0.00		0.00		-100198.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-773535.42		0		-87756.72		-861292.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2636081.95		112345.25		0		2748427.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2524661.88		0.00		0.00		-2524661.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-111420.07		0		-112345.25		-223765.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		531256.25		0.00		0.00		531256.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		52368.94		0.00		0.00		52368.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-583625.19		0.00		0.00		-583625.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		639385.08		25194.55		0		664579.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-469457		0.00		0.00		-469457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-169928.08		0		-25194.55		-195122.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17228.93		2108.47		0		19337.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		14836.52		0.00		0.00		14836.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-32065.45		0		-2108.47		-34173.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67393.48		0.00		0.00		67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-67393.48		0.00		0.00		-67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10200.65		0.00		0.00		10200.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-61.37		0.00		0.00		-61.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10139.28		0.00		0.00		-10139.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28054.83		0.00		0.00		28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-28054.83		0.00		0.00		-28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10390876.04		1388985.21		0		11779861.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3353303.87		0.00		0.00		-3353303.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7037572.17		0		-1388985.21		-8426557.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4872179.88		657458.93		0		5529638.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		422091.23		0.00		0.00		422091.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5294271.11		0		-657458.93		-5951730.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2421233.58		438893.43		0		2860127.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		596571.69		0.00		0.00		596571.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3017805.27		0		-438893.43		-3456698.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3270168.4		1197056.68		0		4467225.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		767814.79		0.00		0.00		767814.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4037983.19		0		-1197056.68		-5235039.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		401887.99		0.00		0.00		401887.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401887.99		0.00		0.00		-401887.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157064.41		0.00		0.00		157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157064.41		0.00		0.00		-157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13775705.88		2002553.89		0		15778259.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-13775032.49		0		-2000528.74		-15775561.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-673.39		0		-2025.15		-2698.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3028708.02		307614.06		0		3336322.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-233008.33		0.00		0.00		-233008.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2795699.69		0		-307614.06		-3103313.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-9628.71		0.00		0.00		-9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		9628.71		0.00		0.00		9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		285399.92		0.00		0.00		285399.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		221559.08		0.00		0.00		221559.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-506959		0.00		0.00		-506959		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5342.71		0.00		0.00		5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5342.71		0.00		0.00		-5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		121451.29		0.00		0.00		121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-121451.29		0.00		0.00		-121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741949.16		0.00		0.00		741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-741949.16		0.00		0.00		-741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34935		0.00		0.00		34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34935		0.00		0.00		-34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100618		0.00		0.00		100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100618		0.00		0.00		-100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100992		0.00		0.00		100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100992		0.00		0.00		-100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1098.16		0.00		0.00		1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1098.16		0.00		0.00		-1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		616436.56		88205.66		0		704642.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		29028.19		0.00		0.00		29028.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-645464.75		0		-88205.66		-733670.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11378625.59		4839486.02		0		16218111.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		761108.73		0.00		0.00		761108.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12139734.32		0		-4839486.02		-16979220.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11373068.32		2081591		0		13454659.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2359091.47		0.00		0.00		2359091.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13732159.79		0		-2081591		-15813750.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29796844.42		6601865.44		0		36398709.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6417854.07		0.00		0.00		6417854.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-36214698.49		0		-6601865.44		-42816563.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157.77		0.00		0.00		157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157.77		0.00		0.00		-157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23813288.17		0.00		0.00		23813288.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23783026.17		0.00		0.00		-23783026.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30262		0.00		0.00		-30262		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		898762.35		87273.74		0		986036.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52154.07		0.00		0.00		-52154.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-846608.28		0		-87273.74		-933882.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29815.09		0.00		0.00		29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29815.09		0.00		0.00		-29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.39		0.00		0.00		5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.39		0.00		0.00		-5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1670771.3		0.00		0.00		1670771.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		283605.11		0.00		0.00		283605.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1954376.41		0.00		0.00		-1954376.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10250731.96		0.00		0.00		10250731.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5551339.34		0.00		0.00		-5551339.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4699392.62		0.00		0.00		-4699392.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24701436.19		4224480.13		-0.5		28925915.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1540673.6		0.00		0.00		1540673.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-26242109.79		0.5		-4224480.13		-30466589.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8491233.44		1480783.76		0		9972017.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		786333.28		0.00		0.00		786333.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9277566.72		0		-1480783.76		-10758350.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		37048945.76		6350208.28		0		43399154.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1775569.61		0.00		0.00		-1775569.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-35273376.15		0		-6350208.28		-41623584.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2377898.05		0.00		0.00		2377898.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1321214.05		0.00		0.00		-1321214.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1056684		0.00		0.00		-1056684		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19224460.19		0.00		0.00		19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19224460.19		0.00		0.00		-19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11370004.33		0.00		0.00		11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11370004.33		0.00		0.00		-11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		226048258.08		0.00		0.00		226048258.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-225985876.09		0.00		0.00		-225985876.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-62381.99		0.00		0.00		-62381.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4732301.67		224029.25		0		4956330.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-648806.14		0.00		0.00		-648806.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4083495.53		0		-224029.25		-4307524.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.09		0.00		0.00		5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.09		0.00		0.00		-5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		298581.4		12000		0		310581.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-159029.4		0.00		0.00		-159029.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-139552		0		-12000		-151552		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		406891.98		11967		0		418858.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-147743.43		0.00		0.00		-147743.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-259148.55		0		-11967		-271115.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		687769.67		32508.63		0		720278.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-332741.24		0.00		0.00		-332741.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-355028.43		0		-32508.63		-387537.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		266971.88		69658.95		0		336630.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		69878.78		0.00		0.00		69878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-336850.66		0		-69658.95		-406509.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75497.51		0.00		0.00		75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75497.51		0.00		0.00		-75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1900000		0.00		0.00		1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1900000		0.00		0.00		-1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		104275.89		0.00		0.00		104275.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-65778.23		0.00		0.00		-65778.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38497.66		0.00		0.00		-38497.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		704539.02		0.00		0.00		704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-704539.02		0.00		0.00		-704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		331268.59		10301.71		0		341570.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		88057.78		0.00		0.00		88057.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-419326.37		0		-10301.71		-429628.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		168226.12		0.00		0.00		168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-168226.12		0.00		0.00		-168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		259507.97		84584		0		344091.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		86422.93		0.00		0.00		86422.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-345930.9		0		-84584		-430514.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2889.64		0.00		0.00		2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2889.64		0.00		0.00		-2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1447.73		0.00		0.00		1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1447.73		0.00		0.00		-1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3672065.35		0.00		0.00		3672065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3655000		0.00		0.00		-3655000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17065.35		0.00		0.00		-17065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13620.39		0.00		0.00		13620.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-573.46		0.00		0.00		-573.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13046.93		0.00		0.00		-13046.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		625143.27		97086.99		0		722230.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		25100.6		0.00		0.00		25100.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-650243.87		0		-97086.99		-747330.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1425707.72		16020.89		0		1441728.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1174585.66		0.00		0.00		-1174585.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-251122.06		0		-16020.89		-267142.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		245000.22		40068.22		0		285068.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		35679.11		0.00		0.00		35679.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-280679.33		0		-40068.22		-320747.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.79		0.00		0.00		9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.79		0.00		0.00		-9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7268.1		0.00		0.00		7268.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1833.94		0.00		0.00		-1833.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5434.16		0.00		0.00		-5434.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		130.65		0.00		0.00		130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130.65		0.00		0.00		-130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9921414.23		671566.84		0		10592981.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5931168.8		0.00		0.00		-5931168.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3990245.43		0		-671566.84		-4661812.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4534697.78		1295907		0		5830604.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4534697.78		0		-1295907		-5830604.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10207290.13		2101533.73		0		12308823.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1964010.64		0.00		0.00		1964010.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12171300.77		0		-2101533.73		-14272834.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		72413.33		0.00		0.00		72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-72413.33		0.00		0.00		-72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-2096.54		0.00		0.00		-2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2096.54		0.00		0.00		2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		729715.71		17938.66		0		747654.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		170.55		0.00		0.00		170.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-729886.26		0		-17938.66		-747824.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1380.73		0.00		0.00		1380.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1380.73		0.00		0.00		-1380.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		482363.81		0.00		0.00		482363.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121236.19		0.00		0.00		121236.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-603600		0.00		0.00		-603600		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9811.26		0.00		0.00		9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9811.26		0.00		0.00		-9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13517325.55		476173.69		0		13993499.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4901206.35		0.00		0.00		-4901206.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8616119.2		0		-476173.69		-9092292.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2801174.03		487873.39		0		3289047.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		239197.33		0.00		0.00		239197.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3040371.36		0		-487873.39		-3528244.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3903818.79		1229834		0		5133652.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		804921.55		0.00		0.00		804921.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4708740.34		0		-1229834		-5938574.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17325816.75		3987100.52		0		21312917.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3810661.01		0.00		0.00		3810661.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-21136477.76		0		-3987100.52		-25123578.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		785.44		0.00		0.00		785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-785.44		0.00		0.00		-785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		76632.7		0.00		0.00		76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-76632.7		0.00		0.00		-76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		158516.95		0.00		0.00		158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-158516.95		0.00		0.00		-158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41667615.49		5349944.74		0		47017560.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-41632769.01		0		-5340010.71		-46972779.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-34846.48		0		-9934.03		-44780.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4511052.52		1022398.48		0		5533451		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		103579.83		0.00		0.00		103579.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4614632.35		0		-1022398.48		-5637030.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18006061.88		340933.22		0		18346995.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18006061.88		0		-340933.22		-18346995.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		579286.88		0.00		0.00		579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-579286.88		0.00		0.00		-579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3938490.09		222600.98		0		4161091.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1882376.47		0.00		0.00		-1882376.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2056113.62		0		-222600.98		-2278714.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34776.24		0.00		0.00		34776.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		11044.13		0.00		0.00		11044.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-45820.37		0.00		0.00		-45820.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		194412.59		0.00		0.00		194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-194412.59		0.00		0.00		-194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1204196.75		0.00		0.00		1204196.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1203347.98		0.00		0.00		-1203347.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-848.77		0.00		0.00		-848.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		475862.6		34092.17		0		509954.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11726.24		0.00		0.00		-11726.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-464136.36		0		-34092.17		-498228.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		298.84		0.00		0.00		298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-298.84		0.00		0.00		-298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3691900.82		268490.25		0		3960391.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		255680.68		0.00		0.00		255680.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3947581.5		0		-268490.25		-4216071.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2272185.38		394872.44		0		2667057.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		454756.94		0.00		0.00		454756.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2726942.32		0		-394872.44		-3121814.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13762.13		4285.49		0		18047.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3403.97		0.00		0.00		3403.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17166.1		0		-4285.49		-21451.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29942.8		0.00		0.00		29942.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29273.8		0.00		0.00		-29273.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-669		0.00		0.00		-669		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		378882.71		0.00		0.00		378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-378882.71		0.00		0.00		-378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		336908.14		0.00		0.00		336908.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-336908.14		0.00		0.00		-336908.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		534974.15		77803.36		0		612777.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-190376.71		0.00		0.00		-190376.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-344597.44		0		-77803.36		-422400.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365788.06		0.00		0.00		365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-365788.06		0.00		0.00		-365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6103380.63		0.00		0.00		6103380.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6103380.63		0.00		0.00		-6103380.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		153166465.69		17594642.72		0		170761108.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4105913.12		0.00		0.00		-4105913.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-149060552.57		0		-17594642.72		-166655195.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		51070673.89		2522488.71		0		53593162.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-40494498.55		0.00		0.00		-40494498.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10576175.34		0		-2522488.71		-13098664.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53886.79		0.00		0.00		53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-53886.79		0.00		0.00		-53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1878730.61		932980.8		0		2811711.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2787927.95		0.00		0.00		2787927.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4666658.56		0		-932980.8		-5599639.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1112097.66		0.00		0.00		1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1112097.66		0.00		0.00		-1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		38092255.3		5646023.26		0		43738278.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6516190.63		0.00		0.00		6516190.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-44608445.93		0		-5646023.26		-50254469.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6870575.26		30419.91		0		6900995.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6770335.26		0.00		0.00		-6770335.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-100240		0		-30419.91		-130659.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		865924.02		20720.11		0		886644.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401750.87		0.00		0.00		-401750.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-464173.15		0		-20720.11		-484893.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		212278		0.00		0.00		212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212278		0.00		0.00		-212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1876165.57		468224.23		0		2344389.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1876165.57		0		-468224.23		-2344389.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7090566.51		2385189.99		0		9475756.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		314908.72		0		-65699		249209.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7405475.23		0		-2319490.99		-9724966.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-147065.35		29911.46		0		-117153.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		382772.56		0.00		0.00		382772.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-235707.21		0		-29911.46		-265618.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		601070.97		0.00		0.00		601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-601070.97		0.00		0.00		-601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23.52		0.00		0.00		23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23.52		0.00		0.00		-23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8552.88		0.00		0.00		8552.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		289.03		0.00		0.00		289.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8841.91		0.00		0.00		-8841.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5847222.29		310285.84		0		6157508.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		447007.81		0.00		0.00		447007.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6294230.1		0		-310285.84		-6604515.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8058728.84		733235.7		-693		8791271.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4728878.78		0.00		0.00		-4728878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3329850.06		693		-733235.7		-4062392.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41732.43		6675		0		48407.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11192.15		0.00		0.00		-11192.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30540.28		0		-6675		-37215.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2360975087.23		410525836.74		-327297.85		2771173626.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-2138039.25		38282.32		-511481.87		-2611238.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2357071297.53		0		-410014354.87		-2767085652.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1765750.45		289015.53		0		-1476734.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		69829.64		0.00		0.00		69829.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-69829.64		0.00		0.00		-69829.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4410560.27		20380.79		0		4430941.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4137981.37		0.00		0.00		-4137981.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-272578.9		0		-20380.79		-292959.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1416254.34		51.6		0		1416305.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1410605.02		0.00		0.00		-1410605.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5649.32		0		-51.6		-5700.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1468711.78		0.00		0.00		1468711.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1463503.46		0.00		0.00		-1463503.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5208.32		0.00		0.00		-5208.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1271230.97		0.00		0.00		1271230.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1267865.48		0.00		0.00		-1267865.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3365.49		0.00		0.00		-3365.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7730.64		0.00		0.00		7730.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6916.81		0.00		0.00		-6916.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-813.83		0.00		0.00		-813.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3306070.42		893968.36		0		4200038.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		21421.6		0.00		0.00		21421.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3327492.02		0		-893968.36		-4221460.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29981630.46		6131934.69		0		36113565.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5745352.91		0.00		0.00		-5745352.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-24236277.55		0		-6131934.69		-30368212.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-598.16		0.00		0.00		-598.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1220.66		0.00		0.00		1220.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-622.5		0.00		0.00		-622.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		528990986.54		0.00		0.00		528990986.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-528988391.46		0.00		0.00		-528988391.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2595.08		0.00		0.00		-2595.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		45833.6		148.04		0		45981.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-45277.38		0.00		0.00		-45277.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-556.22		0		-148.04		-704.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31475097.38		0.00		0.00		31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-31475097.38		0.00		0.00		-31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75926377.1		0.00		0.00		75926377.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75009747.39		0.00		0.00		-75009747.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-916629.71		0.00		0.00		-916629.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		128689185.05		0.00		0.00		128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-128689185.05		0.00		0.00		-128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-10031008255.99		31350564.29		-1818156944.65		-11817814636.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		10031008255.99		1818156944.65		-31350564.29		11817814636.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5497333932.98		1446047477.34		-74690457.45		6868690952.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1294189961.33		0		-8410.68		1294181550.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6791523894.31		74690457.45		-1446039066.66		-8162872503.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6713667.63		0.00		0.00		6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6713667.63		0.00		0.00		-6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23838574.86		2613266.87		0		26451841.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11405182.96		0.00		0.00		-11405182.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12433391.9		0		-2613266.87		-15046658.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4024462.6		1069660.84		0		5094123.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		634709.43		0.00		0.00		634709.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4659172.03		0		-1069660.84		-5728832.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		46038292.37		8049909.9		0		54088202.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		7847666.13		0.00		0.00		7847666.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-53885958.5		0		-8049909.9		-61935868.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71480.32		0.00		0.00		71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71480.32		0.00		0.00		-71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59914.43		0.00		0.00		59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-59914.43		0.00		0.00		-59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		983653.73		0.00		0.00		983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-983653.73		0.00		0.00		-983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		56019956.22		31742684.35		0		87762640.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-56017718.28		0		-31742664.35		-87760382.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2237.94		0		-20		-2257.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2256402.61		159234.81		0		2415637.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1236447.69		0.00		0.00		1236447.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3492850.3		0		-159234.81		-3652085.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11440074.64		2500		0		11442574.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10842001.93		0.00		0.00		-10842001.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-598072.71		0		-2500		-600572.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		133825.44		38400		0		172225.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-133825.44		0		-38400		-172225.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0251		851 - Combined County School Funds		0251 - Alisal-Bond Interest and Redemption Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7297.65		0.00		0.00		7297.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0251		851 - Combined County School Funds		0251 - Alisal-Bond Interest and Redemption Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-7297.65		0.00		0.00		-7297.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18811588.14		2708983.12		0		21520571.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1783438.71		0.00		0.00		-1783438.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17028149.43		0		-2708983.12		-19737132.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		747315.58		0.00		0.00		747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-747315.58		0.00		0.00		-747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1555514.73		996.67		0		1556511.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-368529.19		0.00		0.00		-368529.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1186985.54		0		-996.67		-1187982.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		84572.12		20541.45		0		105113.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-84572.12		0		-20541.45		-105113.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15152.48		0.00		0.00		15152.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1224.28		0.00		0.00		1224.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16376.76		0.00		0.00		-16376.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26.19		0.00		0.00		26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-26.19		0.00		0.00		-26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9519087.97		791319.62		0		10310407.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1393919.8		0.00		0.00		-1393919.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8125168.17		0		-791319.62		-8916487.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		400208.57		22246		0		422454.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121372.17		0.00		0.00		121372.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-521580.74		0		-22246		-543826.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8192563.77		626645.15		0		8819208.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1602648.65		0.00		0.00		1602648.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9795212.42		0		-626645.15		-10421857.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5520443.55		1576634.38		0		7097077.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		828012.8		0.00		0.00		828012.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6348456.35		0		-1576634.38		-7925090.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		577403.9		0.00		0.00		577403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-567403.9		0.00		0.00		-567403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		476554.54		68352.71		0		544907.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3391.59		0.00		0.00		3391.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-479946.13		0		-68352.71		-548298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7398326.6		0.00		0.00		7398326.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6202522.87		0.00		0.00		-6202522.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1195803.73		0.00		0.00		-1195803.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		698762.31		87978.72		-300		786441.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-698762.31		0.00		0.00		-698762.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		300		-87978.72		-87678.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100822.35		0.00		0.00		100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100822.35		0.00		0.00		-100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1562425.95		156109.65		0		1718535.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-707510.03		0.00		0.00		-707510.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-854915.92		0		-156109.65		-1011025.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		166729.51		0.00		0.00		166729.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		150318.49		0.00		0.00		150318.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-317048		0.00		0.00		-317048		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1462372.58		261994.3		0		1724366.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		354296.05		0.00		0.00		354296.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1816668.63		0		-261994.3		-2078662.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.83		0.00		0.00		9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.83		0.00		0.00		-9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		213764.65		0.00		0.00		213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-213764.65		0.00		0.00		-213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2.49		0.00		0.00		2.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2.49		0.00		0.00		-2.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12728.18		0.00		0.00		12728.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3848.68		0.00		0.00		3848.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16576.86		0.00		0.00		-16576.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		380505.14		0.00		0.00		380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-380505.14		0.00		0.00		-380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15066517.11		1048461.11		0		16114978.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9038483.95		0.00		0.00		-9038483.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6028033.16		0		-1048461.11		-7076494.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2567057.8		466735.75		0		3033793.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20195.85		0.00		0.00		-20195.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2546861.95		0		-466735.75		-3013597.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1264740.63		291686		0		1556426.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		210923.32		0.00		0.00		210923.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1475663.95		0		-291686		-1767349.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9919502.04		1791197.15		0		11710699.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		683263.43		0.00		0.00		683263.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10602765.47		0		-1791197.15		-12393962.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3476790.4		0.00		0.00		3476790.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3469612.4		0.00		0.00		-3469612.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7178		0.00		0.00		-7178		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5818697.97		2820000		0		8638697.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5818697.97		0		-2820000		-8638697.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		612085.69		25392.94		0		637478.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-310263.69		0.00		0.00		-310263.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-301822		0		-25392.94		-327214.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		349353.81		44611		0		393964.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-334815.55		0.00		0.00		-334815.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14538.26		0		-44611		-59149.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7593119.29		742226.38		0		8335345.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2473634.15		0.00		0.00		-2473634.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5119485.14		0		-742226.38		-5861711.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2084928.06		595957		0		2680885.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		546088.4		0.00		0.00		546088.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2631016.46		0		-595957		-3226973.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17176461.29		3416475.14		0		20592936.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2507387.29		0.00		0.00		2507387.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-19683848.58		0		-3416475.14		-23100323.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		558293.03		0.00		0.00		558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-558293.03		0.00		0.00		-558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2370.1		0.00		0.00		2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2370.1		0.00		0.00		-2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34784151.68		0.00		0.00		34784151.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34778157.43		0.00		0.00		-34778157.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5994.25		0.00		0.00		-5994.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3650269.86		277988.03		0		3928257.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130306.93		0.00		0.00		-130306.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3519962.93		0		-277988.03		-3797950.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		501661.19		117660		0		619321.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-501661.2		0		-117660		-619321.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-152616.02		0.00		0.00		-152616.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		878944.67		0.00		0.00		878944.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726328.65		0.00		0.00		-726328.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		874303.39		191518.25		0		1065821.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-91842.27		0.00		0.00		-91842.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-782461.12		0		-191518.25		-973979.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7989671.05		248789.21		0		8238460.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4946361.22		0.00		0.00		-4946361.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3043309.83		0		-248789.21		-3292099.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26798382.22		6086652.7		0		32885034.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3066158.23		0.00		0.00		3066158.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-29864540.45		0		-6086652.7		-35951193.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		843159.75		35763.41		0		878923.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		46520.56		0.00		0.00		46520.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-889680.31		0		-35763.41		-925443.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1320866.61		0.00		0.00		1320866.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1062127.17		0.00		0.00		-1062127.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-258739.44		0.00		0.00		-258739.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3608393.07		1353		0		3609746.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		659249.39		0.00		0.00		659249.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4267642.46		0		-1353		-4268995.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1726078.15		0.00		0.00		1726078.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1287821.3		0.00		0.00		-1287821.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-438256.85		0.00		0.00		-438256.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7571018.07		427133.5		0		7998151.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-638354.52		0.00		0.00		-638354.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6932663.55		0		-427133.5		-7359797.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10291434.71		0.00		0.00		10291434.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10067674.71		0.00		0.00		-10067674.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-223760		0.00		0.00		-223760		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		139512208.79		676.46		0		139512885.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-139135484.79		0.00		0.00		-139135484.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-376724		0		-676.46		-377400.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		333589.47		924.48		0		334513.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212048.35		0.00		0.00		-212048.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-121541.12		0		-924.48		-122465.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8447.32		0.00		0.00		8447.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8447.32		0.00		0.00		-8447.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		385838.44		0.00		0.00		385838.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		185112.42		0.00		0.00		185112.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-570950.86		0.00		0.00		-570950.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1191823.67		774866.45		0		1966690.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-774697.46		0.00		0.00		-774697.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-417126.21		0		-774866.45		-1191992.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4348068.63		0.00		0.00		4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4348068.63		0.00		0.00		-4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		381705.77		0.00		0.00		381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-381705.77		0.00		0.00		-381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9472		146627.12		0		156099.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9472		0.00		0.00		-9472		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-146627.12		-146627.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107776.54		217		0		107993.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-107619.54		0.00		0.00		-107619.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-157		0		-217		-374		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		135868.78		0.00		0.00		135868.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71183.74		0.00		0.00		-71183.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-64685.04		0.00		0.00		-64685.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8214554.28		441131.7		0		8655685.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4232505.15		0.00		0.00		-4232505.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3982049.13		0		-441131.7		-4423180.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2608		851 - Combined County School Funds		2608 - Student Activity Specail Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3001		0		3001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2608		851 - Combined County School Funds		2608 - Student Activity Specail Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3001		-3001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1473431.37		379267		0		1852698.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		242096.04		0.00		0.00		242096.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1715527.41		0		-379267		-2094794.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10261974.84		1793189.09		0		12055163.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		948879.63		0.00		0.00		948879.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-11210854.47		0		-1793189.09		-13004043.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-34378.66		0.00		0.00		-34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		34378.66		0.00		0.00		34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4655.77		3456000		0		3460655.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1495347.12		0		-3456000		-1960652.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1500002.89		0.00		0.00		-1500002.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1318122.57		329917.72		0		1648040.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-284285.27		0.00		0.00		-284285.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1033837.3		0		-329917.72		-1363755.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		152797.91		0.00		0.00		152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-152797.91		0.00		0.00		-152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		184667		0.00		0.00		184667		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-184667		0.00		0.00		-184667		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10632391.97		730811.84		0		11363203.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6384902.72		0.00		0.00		-6384902.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4247489.25		0		-730811.84		-4978301.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2808		851 - Combined County School Funds		2808 - Open Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1957		0		1957		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2808		851 - Combined County School Funds		2808 - Open Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1957		-1957		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		726.18		0.00		0.00		726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726.18		0.00		0.00		-726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		853279.97		140561.43		0		993841.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-853279.97		0		-140561.43		-993841.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7083913.94		1550879.28		0		8634793.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		830290.22		0.00		0.00		830290.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7914204.16		0		-1550879.28		-9465083.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3002687.11		0.00		0.00		3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3002687.11		0.00		0.00		-3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39505767.86		35753.59		0		39541521.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-15764626.49		0.00		0.00		-15764626.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23741141.37		0		-35753.59		-23776894.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3447954.21		290510.52		0		3738464.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-82298.82		0.00		0.00		-82298.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3365655.39		0		-290510.52		-3656165.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		529860.73		3075		0		532935.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-454294.39		0.00		0.00		-454294.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-75566.34		0		-3075		-78641.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		371482.56		0.00		0.00		371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-371482.56		0.00		0.00		-371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41674.67		12572.84		0		54247.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12239.29		0.00		0.00		-12239.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-29435.38		0		-12572.84		-42008.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2205547.06		20887.17		0		2226434.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-614076.85		0.00		0.00		-614076.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1591470.21		0		-20887.17		-1612357.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		93560.71		0.00		0.00		93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-93560.71		0.00		0.00		-93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		125341		0.00		0.00		125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-125341		0.00		0.00		-125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8671.04		3965.8		0		12636.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2051.65		0.00		0.00		-2051.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6619.39		0		-3965.8		-10585.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		434422.46		0.00		0.00		434422.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-434422.46		0.00		0.00		-434422.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41237258.04		4354892.15		0		45592150.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5452232.23		0.00		0.00		-5452232.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-35785025.81		0		-4354892.15		-40139917.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		920249.65		0.00		0.00		920249.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-762457		0.00		0.00		-762457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-157792.65		0.00		0.00		-157792.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1149355.99		46053.91		0		1195409.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		123328.33		0.00		0.00		123328.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1272684.32		0		-46053.91		-1318738.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16283968.74		5530721.71		0		21814690.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2044975.7		0.00		0.00		2044975.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18328944.44		0		-5530721.71		-23859666.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28562954.44		6528234.08		0		35091188.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5086220.87		0.00		0.00		5086220.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-33649175.31		0		-6528234.08		-40177409.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		359362.7		638.02		0		360000.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-345883.87		0.00		0.00		-345883.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13478.83		0		-638.02		-14116.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41260106.26		1499.28		0		41261605.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-40276985.65		0.00		0.00		-40276985.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-983120.61		0		-1499.28		-984619.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20907534.91		2474061.15		0		23381596.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3050893.95		0.00		0.00		-3050893.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17856640.96		0		-2474061.15		-20330702.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1757462.58		868978.14		0		2626440.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1107606.93		0.00		0.00		-1107606.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-649855.65		0		-868978.14		-1518833.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741434.56		0.00		0.00		741434.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		87912.54		0.00		0.00		87912.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-829347.1		0.00		0.00		-829347.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		102169716.42		16280452.25		0		118450168.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		19557151.22		0.00		0.00		19557151.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-121726867.64		0		-16280452.25		-138007319.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10865190.8		1458377.03		0		12323567.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		423951.13		0.00		0.00		423951.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-11289141.93		0		-1458377.03		-12747518.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		549107.52		52798		0		601905.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-166054.77		0.00		0.00		-166054.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-383052.75		0		-52798		-435850.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		65402945.18		12717753.01		-29301.83		78091396.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6267008.29		0.00		0.00		6267008.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-71669953.47		29301.83		-12717753.01		-84358404.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3429055.81		756162.91		0		4185218.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		442566.43		0.00		0.00		442566.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3871622.24		0		-756162.91		-4627785.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2240569.12		100531.06		0		2341100.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-277071.07		0.00		0.00		-277071.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1963498.05		0		-100531.06		-2064029.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12.15		0.00		0.00		12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12.15		0.00		0.00		-12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		51039438.37		1767293.42		0		52806731.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		8095928.78		0.00		0.00		8095928.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-59135367.15		0		-1767293.42		-60902660.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3387803.74		212300.81		0		3600104.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		124790.84		0.00		0.00		124790.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3512594.58		0		-212300.81		-3724895.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23271.41		0.00		0.00		23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23271.41		0.00		0.00		-23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1851759.24		181706.81		-980		2032486.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-63654.59		0.00		0.00		-63654.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1788104.65		980		-181706.81		-1968831.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39444044.25		0.00		0.00		39444044.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-39374313.7		0.00		0.00		-39374313.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-69730.55		0.00		0.00		-69730.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7594149.14		0.00		0.00		7594149.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4018549.87		0.00		0.00		-4018549.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3575599.27		0.00		0.00		-3575599.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		256466.5		90061.5		0		346528		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34396.22		0.00		0.00		-34396.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-222070.28		0		-90061.5		-312131.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20557693.99		972846.56		-0.64		21530539.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10600903.96		0.00		0.00		-10600903.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9956790.03		0.64		-972846.56		-10929635.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2552070		375731.65		0		2927801.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-14781.91		0.00		0.00		-14781.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2537288.09		0		-375731.65		-2913019.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14205164.3		2775847.01		0		16981011.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1739645.01		0.00		0.00		1739645.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-15944809.31		0		-2775847.01		-18720656.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22709887.81		4179236.62		-4		26889120.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1943168.51		0.00		0.00		1943168.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-24653056.32		4		-4179236.62		-28832288.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		879684.03		0.00		0.00		879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-879684.03		0.00		0.00		-879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20761065.78		0.00		0.00		20761065.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20760427.09		0.00		0.00		-20760427.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-638.69		0.00		0.00		-638.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		961490.64		104349.06		0		1065839.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100198.5		0.00		0.00		-100198.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-861292.14		0		-104349.06		-965641.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4340		851 - Combined County School Funds		4340 - NMCUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1182608.96		0		1182608.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4340		851 - Combined County School Funds		4340 - NMCUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1182608.96		-1182608.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2748427.2		194420.37		0		2942847.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2524661.88		0.00		0.00		-2524661.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-223765.32		0		-194420.37		-418185.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		531256.25		2133.5		0		533389.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		52368.94		0.00		0.00		52368.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-583625.19		0		-2133.5		-585758.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		664579.63		32664.61		0		697244.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-469457		0.00		0.00		-469457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-195122.63		0		-32664.61		-227787.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19337.4		3973.21		0		23310.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		14836.52		0.00		0.00		14836.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-34173.92		0		-3973.21		-38147.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67393.48		0.00		0.00		67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-67393.48		0.00		0.00		-67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10200.65		0.00		0.00		10200.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-61.37		0.00		0.00		-61.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10139.28		0.00		0.00		-10139.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28054.83		0.00		0.00		28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-28054.83		0.00		0.00		-28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11779861.25		1534448.57		0		13314309.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3353303.87		0.00		0.00		-3353303.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8426557.38		0		-1534448.57		-9961005.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5529638.81		711490.53		0		6241129.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		422091.23		0.00		0.00		422091.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5951730.04		0		-711490.53		-6663220.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2860127.01		448209.64		0		3308336.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		596571.69		0.00		0.00		596571.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3456698.7		0		-448209.64		-3904908.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4467225.08		1176206.37		0		5643431.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		767814.79		0.00		0.00		767814.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5235039.87		0		-1176206.37		-6411246.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		401887.99		0.00		0.00		401887.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401887.99		0.00		0.00		-401887.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157064.41		0.00		0.00		157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157064.41		0.00		0.00		-157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15778259.77		50000		-352069.1		15476190.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-15775561.23		352069.1		0		-15423492.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2698.54		0		-50000		-52698.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3336322.08		243975.08		0		3580297.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-233008.33		0.00		0.00		-233008.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3103313.75		0		-243975.08		-3347288.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-9628.71		0.00		0.00		-9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		9628.71		0.00		0.00		9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		285399.92		0.00		0.00		285399.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		221559.08		0.00		0.00		221559.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-506959		0.00		0.00		-506959		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5342.71		0.00		0.00		5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5342.71		0.00		0.00		-5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		121451.29		0.00		0.00		121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-121451.29		0.00		0.00		-121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741949.16		0.00		0.00		741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-741949.16		0.00		0.00		-741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34935		0.00		0.00		34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34935		0.00		0.00		-34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100618		0.00		0.00		100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100618		0.00		0.00		-100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100992		0.00		0.00		100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100992		0.00		0.00		-100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1098.16		0.00		0.00		1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1098.16		0.00		0.00		-1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		704642.22		166123.83		0		870766.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		29028.19		0.00		0.00		29028.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-733670.41		0		-166123.83		-899794.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16218111.61		2397588.26		0		18615699.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		761108.73		0.00		0.00		761108.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16979220.34		0		-2397588.26		-19376808.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13454659.32		2745920.63		0		16200579.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2359091.47		0.00		0.00		2359091.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-15813750.79		0		-2745920.63		-18559671.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36398709.86		7535375.57		0		43934085.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6417854.07		0.00		0.00		6417854.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-42816563.93		0		-7535375.57		-50351939.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157.77		0.00		0.00		157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157.77		0.00		0.00		-157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23813288.17		0.00		0.00		23813288.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23783026.17		0.00		0.00		-23783026.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30262		0.00		0.00		-30262		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		986036.09		56528.84		0		1042564.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52154.07		0.00		0.00		-52154.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-933882.02		0		-56528.84		-990410.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29815.09		0.00		0.00		29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29815.09		0.00		0.00		-29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.39		0.00		0.00		5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.39		0.00		0.00		-5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1670771.3		0.00		0.00		1670771.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		283605.11		0.00		0.00		283605.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1954376.41		0.00		0.00		-1954376.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10250731.96		0.00		0.00		10250731.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5551339.34		0.00		0.00		-5551339.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4699392.62		0.00		0.00		-4699392.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28925915.82		5700285.77		0		34626201.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1540673.6		0.00		0.00		1540673.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30466589.42		0		-5700285.77		-36166875.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9972017.2		1872549.45		0		11844566.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		786333.28		0.00		0.00		786333.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10758350.48		0		-1872549.45		-12630899.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		43399154.04		7412028.64		0		50811182.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1775569.61		0.00		0.00		-1775569.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-41623584.43		0		-7412028.64		-49035613.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2377898.05		0.00		0.00		2377898.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1321214.05		0.00		0.00		-1321214.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1056684		0.00		0.00		-1056684		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19224460.19		0.00		0.00		19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19224460.19		0.00		0.00		-19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11370004.33		0.00		0.00		11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11370004.33		0.00		0.00		-11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		226048258.08		70002016.81		0		296050274.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-225985876.09		0		-70000000		-295985876.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-62381.99		0		-2016.81		-64398.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4956330.92		318751.98		0		5275082.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-648806.14		0.00		0.00		-648806.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4307524.78		0		-318751.98		-4626276.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.09		0.00		0.00		5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.09		0.00		0.00		-5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		310581.4		54800		0		365381.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-159029.4		0.00		0.00		-159029.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-151552		0		-54800		-206352		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		418858.98		23308.13		0		442167.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-147743.43		0.00		0.00		-147743.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-271115.55		0		-23308.13		-294423.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		720278.3		65442.5		0		785720.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-332741.24		0.00		0.00		-332741.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-387537.06		0		-65442.5		-452979.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		336630.83		69794.5		0		406425.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		69878.78		0.00		0.00		69878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-406509.61		0		-69794.5		-476304.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75497.51		0.00		0.00		75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75497.51		0.00		0.00		-75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1900000		0.00		0.00		1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1900000		0.00		0.00		-1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		104275.89		0.00		0.00		104275.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-65778.23		0.00		0.00		-65778.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38497.66		0.00		0.00		-38497.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		704539.02		0.00		0.00		704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-704539.02		0.00		0.00		-704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		341570.3		12100.29		0		353670.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		88057.78		0.00		0.00		88057.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-429628.08		0		-12100.29		-441728.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		168226.12		0.00		0.00		168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-168226.12		0.00		0.00		-168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		344091.97		72568.08		0		416660.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		86422.93		0.00		0.00		86422.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-430514.9		0		-72568.08		-503082.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2889.64		0.00		0.00		2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2889.64		0.00		0.00		-2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1447.73		0.00		0.00		1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1447.73		0.00		0.00		-1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3672065.35		0.00		0.00		3672065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3655000		0.00		0.00		-3655000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17065.35		0.00		0.00		-17065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13620.39		9717.94		0		23338.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-573.46		0.00		0.00		-573.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13046.93		0		-9717.94		-22764.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		722230.26		97536		0		819766.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		25100.6		0.00		0.00		25100.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-747330.86		0		-97536		-844866.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1441728.61		30277.17		0		1472005.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1174585.66		0.00		0.00		-1174585.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-267142.95		0		-30277.17		-297420.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6608		851 - Combined County School Funds		6608 - San Lucas-ASB Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		10733.33		0		10733.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6608		851 - Combined County School Funds		6608 - San Lucas-ASB Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-10733.33		-10733.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		285068.44		80515.56		0		365584		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		35679.11		0.00		0.00		35679.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-320747.55		0		-80515.56		-401263.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.79		0.00		0.00		9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.79		0.00		0.00		-9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7268.1		0.00		0.00		7268.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1833.94		0.00		0.00		-1833.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5434.16		0.00		0.00		-5434.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		130.65		0.00		0.00		130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130.65		0.00		0.00		-130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10592981.07		1088732.51		0		11681713.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5931168.8		0.00		0.00		-5931168.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4661812.27		0		-1088732.51		-5750544.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5830604.78		6164.55		0		5836769.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5830604.78		0		-6164.55		-5836769.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12308823.86		3178940.7		0		15487764.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1964010.64		0.00		0.00		1964010.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14272834.5		0		-3178940.7		-17451775.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		72413.33		0.00		0.00		72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-72413.33		0.00		0.00		-72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-2096.54		0.00		0.00		-2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2096.54		0.00		0.00		2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		8776750		0		8776750		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-8776750		-8776750		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		747654.37		53215.82		0		800870.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		170.55		0.00		0.00		170.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-747824.92		0		-53215.82		-801040.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1380.73		0.00		0.00		1380.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1380.73		0.00		0.00		-1380.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		482363.81		0.00		0.00		482363.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121236.19		0.00		0.00		121236.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-603600		0.00		0.00		-603600		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9811.26		0.00		0.00		9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9811.26		0.00		0.00		-9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13993499.24		2400950.96		-0.6		16394449.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4901206.35		0.00		0.00		-4901206.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9092292.89		0.6		-2400950.96		-11493243.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3289047.42		347325.51		0		3636372.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		239197.33		0.00		0.00		239197.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3528244.75		0		-347325.51		-3875570.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5133652.79		964116		0		6097768.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		804921.55		0.00		0.00		804921.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5938574.34		0		-964116		-6902690.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21312917.27		5040166.38		0		26353083.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3810661.01		0.00		0.00		3810661.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-25123578.28		0		-5040166.38		-30163744.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		785.44		0.00		0.00		785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-785.44		0.00		0.00		-785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		76632.7		0.00		0.00		76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-76632.7		0.00		0.00		-76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		158516.95		0.00		0.00		158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-158516.95		0.00		0.00		-158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		47017560.23		6792526.07		0		53810086.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-46972779.72		0		-6792526.07		-53765305.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-44780.51		0.00		0.00		-44780.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5533451		816240.1		0		6349691.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		103579.83		0.00		0.00		103579.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5637030.83		0		-816240.1		-6453270.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18346995.1		0.00		0.00		18346995.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18346995.1		0.00		0.00		-18346995.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		579286.88		0.00		0.00		579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-579286.88		0.00		0.00		-579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4161091.07		219636.69		0		4380727.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1882376.47		0.00		0.00		-1882376.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2278714.6		0		-219636.69		-2498351.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34776.24		0.00		0.00		34776.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		11044.13		0.00		0.00		11044.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-45820.37		0.00		0.00		-45820.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		194412.59		0.00		0.00		194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-194412.59		0.00		0.00		-194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1204196.75		0.00		0.00		1204196.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1203347.98		0.00		0.00		-1203347.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-848.77		0.00		0.00		-848.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		509954.77		1864		0		511818.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11726.24		0.00		0.00		-11726.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-498228.53		0		-1864		-500092.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		298.84		0.00		0.00		298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-298.84		0.00		0.00		-298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3960391.07		328632.38		0		4289023.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		255680.68		0.00		0.00		255680.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4216071.75		0		-328632.38		-4544704.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2667057.82		530000		-94905		3102152.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		454756.94		0.00		0.00		454756.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3121814.76		94905		-530000		-3556909.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18047.62		318.77		0		18366.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3403.97		0.00		0.00		3403.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-21451.59		0		-318.77		-21770.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29942.8		0.00		0.00		29942.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29273.8		0.00		0.00		-29273.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-669		0.00		0.00		-669		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		378882.71		0.00		0.00		378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-378882.71		0.00		0.00		-378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		336908.14		54.63		0		336962.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-336908.14		0.00		0.00		-336908.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-54.63		-54.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		612777.51		52454.05		0		665231.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-190376.71		0.00		0.00		-190376.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-422400.8		0		-52454.05		-474854.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365788.06		0.00		0.00		365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-365788.06		0.00		0.00		-365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6103380.63		2685483		0		8788863.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6103380.63		0		-2685483		-8788863.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		170761108.41		17410092.62		-4		188171197.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4105913.12		0.00		0.00		-4105913.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-166655195.29		4		-17410092.62		-184065283.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53593162.6		7710702.77		0		61303865.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-40494498.55		0		-5000000		-45494498.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13098664.05		0		-2710702.77		-15809366.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53886.79		0.00		0.00		53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-53886.79		0.00		0.00		-53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2811711.41		1037769.5		0		3849480.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2787927.95		0.00		0.00		2787927.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5599639.36		0		-1037769.5		-6637408.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1112097.66		0.00		0.00		1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1112097.66		0.00		0.00		-1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		43738278.56		7012607.63		0		50750886.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6516190.63		0.00		0.00		6516190.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-50254469.19		0		-7012607.63		-57267076.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6900995.17		31255.26		0		6932250.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6770335.26		0.00		0.00		-6770335.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-130659.91		0		-31255.26		-161915.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		886644.13		49259.1		0		935903.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401750.87		0.00		0.00		-401750.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-484893.26		0		-49259.1		-534152.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		212278		0.00		0.00		212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212278		0.00		0.00		-212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2344389.8		503283.82		0		2847673.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2344389.8		0		-503283.82		-2847673.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9475756.5		3369567.72		0		12845324.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		249209.72		0.00		0.00		249209.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9724966.22		0		-3369567.72		-13094533.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-117153.89		2171.8		0		-114982.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		382772.56		0.00		0.00		382772.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-265618.67		0		-2171.8		-267790.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		601070.97		0.00		0.00		601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-601070.97		0.00		0.00		-601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23.52		0.00		0.00		23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23.52		0.00		0.00		-23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8552.88		0.00		0.00		8552.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		289.03		0.00		0.00		289.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8841.91		0.00		0.00		-8841.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6157508.13		300457.97		0		6457966.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		447007.81		0.00		0.00		447007.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6604515.94		0		-300457.97		-6904973.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8791271.54		776653.5		0		9567925.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4728878.78		0.00		0.00		-4728878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4062392.76		0		-776653.5		-4839046.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		48407.43		9025		0		57432.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11192.15		0.00		0.00		-11192.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-37215.28		0		-9025		-46240.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2771173626.12		465977711.23		-6503509.66		3230647827.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-2611238.8		104071.66		-711422.1		-3218589.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2767085652.4		5220167.74		-465266289.13		-3227131773.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1476734.92		1179270.26		0		-297464.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		69829.64		0.00		0.00		69829.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-69829.64		0.00		0.00		-69829.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4430941.06		7.15		0		4430948.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4137981.37		0.00		0.00		-4137981.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-292959.69		0		-7.15		-292966.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1416305.94		0.00		0.00		1416305.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1410605.02		0.00		0.00		-1410605.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5700.92		0.00		0.00		-5700.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1468711.78		3451.77		0		1472163.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1463503.46		0.00		0.00		-1463503.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5208.32		0		-3451.77		-8660.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1271230.97		0.00		0.00		1271230.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1267865.48		0.00		0.00		-1267865.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3365.49		0.00		0.00		-3365.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7730.64		55.52		0		7786.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6916.81		0.00		0.00		-6916.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-813.83		0		-55.52		-869.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4200038.78		1058441.46		0		5258480.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		21421.6		0.00		0.00		21421.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4221460.38		0		-1058441.46		-5279901.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36113565.15		7365297.92		0		43478863.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5745352.91		0.00		0.00		-5745352.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30368212.24		0		-7365297.92		-37733510.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-598.16		0.00		0.00		-598.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1220.66		0.00		0.00		1220.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-622.5		0.00		0.00		-622.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		528990986.54		0.00		0.00		528990986.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-528988391.46		0.00		0.00		-528988391.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2595.08		0.00		0.00		-2595.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		45981.64		845.65		0		46827.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-45277.38		0.00		0.00		-45277.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-704.26		0		-845.65		-1549.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31475097.38		0.00		0.00		31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-31475097.38		0.00		0.00		-31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75926377.1		0.00		0.00		75926377.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75009747.39		0.00		0.00		-75009747.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-916629.71		0.00		0.00		-916629.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		128689185.05		0.00		0.00		128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-128689185.05		0.00		0.00		-128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-11817814636.35		103190659.64		-2131386604.48		-13846010581.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		11817814636.35		2131386604.48		-103190659.64		13846010581.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6868690952.87		1223144327.08		0		8091835279.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1294181550.65		0		-25415.33		1294156135.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8162872503.52		0		-1223118911.75		-9385991415.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6713667.63		0.00		0.00		6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6713667.63		0.00		0.00		-6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26451841.73		4593783.45		-37648.75		31007976.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11405182.96		0.00		0.00		-11405182.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-15046658.77		37648.75		-4593783.45		-19602793.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5094123.44		891528		0		5985651.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		634709.43		0.00		0.00		634709.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5728832.87		0		-891528		-6620360.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		54088202.27		7448963.45		-78924.33		61458241.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		7847666.13		0.00		0.00		7847666.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-61935868.4		78924.33		-7448963.45		-69305907.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71480.32		0.00		0.00		71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71480.32		0.00		0.00		-71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59914.43		0.00		0.00		59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-59914.43		0.00		0.00		-59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		983653.73		0.00		0.00		983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-983653.73		0.00		0.00		-983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		87762640.57		3806		-1903		87764543.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-87760382.63		0.00		0.00		-87760382.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2257.94		1903		-3806		-4160.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2415637.42		665103.32		-3708.72		3077032.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1236447.69		0.00		0.00		1236447.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3652085.11		3708.72		-665103.32		-4313479.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11442574.64		200000		0		11642574.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10842001.93		0.00		0.00		-10842001.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-600572.71		0		-200000		-800572.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		172225.44		19200		0		191425.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-172225.44		0		-19200		-191425.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0251		851 - Combined County School Funds		0251 - Alisal-Bond Interest and Redemption Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7297.65		0.00		0.00		7297.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0251		851 - Combined County School Funds		0251 - Alisal-Bond Interest and Redemption Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-7297.65		0.00		0.00		-7297.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21520571.26		3165470.49		0		24686041.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1783438.71		0.00		0.00		-1783438.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-19737132.55		0		-3165470.49		-22902603.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		747315.58		0.00		0.00		747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-747315.58		0.00		0.00		-747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1556511.4		74619.53		0		1631130.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-368529.19		0.00		0.00		-368529.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1187982.21		0		-74619.53		-1262601.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0608		851 - Combined County School Funds		0608 - Bradley USD Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		9705.45		0		9705.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0608		851 - Combined County School Funds		0608 - Bradley USD Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-9705.45		-9705.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		105113.57		22660.5		0		127774.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-105113.57		0		-22660.5		-127774.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15152.48		5647.1		0		20799.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1224.28		0.00		0.00		1224.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16376.76		0		-5647.1		-22023.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26.19		0.00		0.00		26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-26.19		0.00		0.00		-26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10310407.59		1350585.47		-3573.91		11657419.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1393919.8		0.00		0.00		-1393919.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8916487.79		3573.91		-1350585.47		-10263499.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		422454.57		3246.25		0		425700.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121372.17		0.00		0.00		121372.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-543826.74		0		-3246.25		-547072.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8819208.92		619695.88		0		9438904.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1602648.65		0.00		0.00		1602648.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10421857.57		0		-619695.88		-11041553.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7097077.93		1670668.99		0		8767746.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		828012.8		0.00		0.00		828012.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7925090.73		0		-1670668.99		-9595759.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		577403.9		0.00		0.00		577403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-567403.9		0.00		0.00		-567403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		544907.25		78192.18		0		623099.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3391.59		0.00		0.00		3391.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-548298.84		0		-78192.18		-626491.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7398326.6		0.00		0.00		7398326.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6202522.87		0.00		0.00		-6202522.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1195803.73		0.00		0.00		-1195803.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		786441.03		92813.17		0		879254.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-698762.31		0.00		0.00		-698762.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-87678.72		0		-92813.17		-180491.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100822.35		0.00		0.00		100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100822.35		0.00		0.00		-100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1718535.6		54438.53		0		1772974.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-707510.03		0.00		0.00		-707510.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1011025.57		0		-54438.53		-1065464.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		166729.51		0.00		0.00		166729.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		150318.49		0.00		0.00		150318.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-317048		0.00		0.00		-317048		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1724366.88		278254.59		-20583.31		1982038.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		354296.05		0.00		0.00		354296.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2078662.93		20583.31		-278254.59		-2336334.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.83		0.00		0.00		9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.83		0.00		0.00		-9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		213764.65		0.00		0.00		213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-213764.65		0.00		0.00		-213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2.49		0.00		0.00		2.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2.49		0.00		0.00		-2.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12728.18		0.00		0.00		12728.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3848.68		0.00		0.00		3848.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16576.86		0.00		0.00		-16576.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		380505.14		0.00		0.00		380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-380505.14		0.00		0.00		-380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16114978.22		1309840.56		0		17424818.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9038483.95		0.00		0.00		-9038483.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7076494.27		0		-1309840.56		-8386334.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3033793.55		628307.26		0		3662100.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20195.85		0.00		0.00		-20195.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3013597.7		0		-628307.26		-3641904.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1556426.63		299244		0		1855670.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		210923.32		0.00		0.00		210923.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1767349.95		0		-299244		-2066593.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11710699.19		2035856.53		0		13746555.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		683263.43		0.00		0.00		683263.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12393962.62		0		-2035856.53		-14429819.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3476790.4		0.00		0.00		3476790.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3469612.4		0.00		0.00		-3469612.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7178		0.00		0.00		-7178		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8638697.97		7805878.01		0		16444575.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-8638697.97		0		-7805878.01		-16444575.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		637478.63		31930.14		0		669408.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-310263.69		0.00		0.00		-310263.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-327214.94		0		-31930.14		-359145.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		393964.81		163959.4		0		557924.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-334815.55		0.00		0.00		-334815.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-59149.26		0		-163959.4		-223108.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8335345.67		1494069.46		-34530		9794885.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2473634.15		0.00		0.00		-2473634.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5861711.52		34530		-1494069.46		-7321250.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2680885.06		754688		0		3435573.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		546088.4		0.00		0.00		546088.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3226973.46		0		-754688		-3981661.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20592936.43		3432610.22		0		24025546.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2507387.29		0.00		0.00		2507387.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23100323.72		0		-3432610.22		-26532933.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		558293.03		0.00		0.00		558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-558293.03		0.00		0.00		-558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2370.1		0.00		0.00		2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2370.1		0.00		0.00		-2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34784151.68		0.00		0.00		34784151.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34778157.43		0.00		0.00		-34778157.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5994.25		0.00		0.00		-5994.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3928257.89		696906.09		0		4625163.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130306.93		0.00		0.00		-130306.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3797950.96		0		-696906.09		-4494857.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		619321.19		0.00		0.00		619321.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-619321.2		0.00		0.00		-619321.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-152616.02		0.00		0.00		-152616.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		878944.67		0.00		0.00		878944.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726328.65		0.00		0.00		-726328.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1065821.64		101206.36		-4086.27		1162941.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-91842.27		0.00		0.00		-91842.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-973979.37		4086.27		-101206.36		-1071099.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8238460.26		177048.44		0		8415508.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4946361.22		0.00		0.00		-4946361.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3292099.04		0		-177048.44		-3469147.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		32885034.92		3941286.33		-76526		36749795.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3066158.23		0.00		0.00		3066158.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-35951193.15		76526		-3941286.33		-39815953.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		878923.16		28498.68		0		907421.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		46520.56		0.00		0.00		46520.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-925443.72		0		-28498.68		-953942.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1320866.61		0.00		0.00		1320866.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1062127.17		0.00		0.00		-1062127.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-258739.44		0.00		0.00		-258739.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3609746.07		331014		-23520		3917240.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		659249.39		0.00		0.00		659249.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4268995.46		23520		-331014		-4576489.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1726078.15		0.00		0.00		1726078.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1287821.3		0.00		0.00		-1287821.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-438256.85		0.00		0.00		-438256.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7998151.57		328246.83		-4546.17		8321852.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-638354.52		0.00		0.00		-638354.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7359797.05		4546.17		-328246.83		-7683497.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10291434.71		0.00		0.00		10291434.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10067674.71		0.00		0.00		-10067674.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-223760		0.00		0.00		-223760		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		139512885.25		158166.22		-79083.11		139591968.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-139135484.79		0.00		0.00		-139135484.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-377400.46		79083.11		-158166.22		-456483.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		334513.95		12900		0		347413.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212048.35		0.00		0.00		-212048.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-122465.6		0		-12900		-135365.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8447.32		0.00		0.00		8447.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8447.32		0.00		0.00		-8447.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		385838.44		5931.39		0		391769.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		185112.42		0.00		0.00		185112.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-570950.86		0		-5931.39		-576882.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1966690.12		834838.63		0		2801528.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-774697.46		0.00		0.00		-774697.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1191992.66		0		-834838.63		-2026831.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4348068.63		0.00		0.00		4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4348068.63		0.00		0.00		-4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		381705.77		0.00		0.00		381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-381705.77		0.00		0.00		-381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		156099.12		101771.68		0		257870.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9472		0.00		0.00		-9472		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-146627.12		0		-101771.68		-248398.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		107993.54		176		-17		108152.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-107619.54		0.00		0.00		-107619.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-374		17		-176		-533		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		135868.78		0.00		0.00		135868.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71183.74		0.00		0.00		-71183.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-64685.04		0.00		0.00		-64685.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8655685.98		903972.39		0		9559658.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4232505.15		0.00		0.00		-4232505.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4423180.83		0		-903972.39		-5327153.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2608		851 - Combined County School Funds		2608 - Student Activity Specail Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3001		5150.72		0		8151.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2608		851 - Combined County School Funds		2608 - Student Activity Specail Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3001		0		-5150.72		-8151.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1852698.37		417710		0		2270408.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		242096.04		0.00		0.00		242096.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2094794.41		0		-417710		-2512504.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12055163.93		1879218.67		0		13934382.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		948879.63		0.00		0.00		948879.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13004043.56		0		-1879218.67		-14883262.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-34378.66		0.00		0.00		-34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		34378.66		0.00		0.00		34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3460655.77		8829024.56		0		12289680.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1960652.88		0		-8829024.56		-10789677.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1500002.89		0.00		0.00		-1500002.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1648040.29		76383		0		1724423.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-284285.27		0.00		0.00		-284285.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1363755.02		0		-76383		-1440138.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		152797.91		0.00		0.00		152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-152797.91		0.00		0.00		-152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		184667		124768		0		309435		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-184667		0		-124768		-309435		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11363203.81		1307107.3		0		12670311.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6384902.72		0.00		0.00		-6384902.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4978301.09		0		-1307107.3		-6285408.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2808		851 - Combined County School Funds		2808 - Open Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1957		0.00		0.00		1957		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2808		851 - Combined County School Funds		2808 - Open Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1957		0.00		0.00		-1957		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		726.18		0.00		0.00		726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726.18		0.00		0.00		-726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		993841.4		177364.4		0		1171205.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-993841.4		0		-177364.4		-1171205.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8634793.22		1635429.55		0		10270222.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		830290.22		0.00		0.00		830290.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9465083.44		0		-1635429.55		-11100512.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3002687.11		0.00		0.00		3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3002687.11		0.00		0.00		-3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39541521.45		0.00		0.00		39541521.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-15764626.49		0.00		0.00		-15764626.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23776894.96		0.00		0.00		-23776894.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3738464.73		379854.74		0		4118319.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-82298.82		0.00		0.00		-82298.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3656165.91		0		-379854.74		-4036020.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		532935.73		19805.23		0		552740.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-454294.39		0.00		0.00		-454294.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-78641.34		0		-19805.23		-98446.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		371482.56		0.00		0.00		371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-371482.56		0.00		0.00		-371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		54247.51		1019.24		0		55266.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12239.29		0.00		0.00		-12239.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-42008.22		0		-1019.24		-43027.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2226434.23		65561.51		0		2291995.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-614076.85		0.00		0.00		-614076.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1612357.38		0		-65561.51		-1677918.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		93560.71		0.00		0.00		93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-93560.71		0.00		0.00		-93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		125341		0.00		0.00		125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-125341		0.00		0.00		-125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12636.84		0.00		0.00		12636.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2051.65		0.00		0.00		-2051.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10585.19		0.00		0.00		-10585.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		434422.46		0.00		0.00		434422.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-434422.46		0.00		0.00		-434422.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		45592150.19		6657407.36		0		52249557.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5452232.23		0.00		0.00		-5452232.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-40139917.96		0		-6657407.36		-46797325.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		920249.65		0.00		0.00		920249.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-762457		0.00		0.00		-762457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-157792.65		0.00		0.00		-157792.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1195409.9		100368.26		0		1295778.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		123328.33		0.00		0.00		123328.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1318738.23		0		-100368.26		-1419106.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21814690.45		5378527.8		0		27193218.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2044975.7		0.00		0.00		2044975.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23859666.15		0		-5378527.8		-29238193.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		35091188.52		7612294.22		0		42703482.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5086220.87		0.00		0.00		5086220.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-40177409.39		0		-7612294.22		-47789703.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		360000.72		0.00		0.00		360000.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-345883.87		0.00		0.00		-345883.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14116.85		0.00		0.00		-14116.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		41261605.54		94332813.26		0		135594418.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-40276985.65		0		-94320757.26		-134597742.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-984619.89		0		-12056		-996675.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23381596.06		3055223.85		0		26436819.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3050893.95		0.00		0.00		-3050893.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-20330702.11		0		-3055223.85		-23385925.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2626440.72		0.00		0.00		2626440.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1107606.93		0.00		0.00		-1107606.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1518833.79		0.00		0.00		-1518833.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741434.56		0.00		0.00		741434.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		87912.54		0.00		0.00		87912.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-829347.1		0.00		0.00		-829347.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		118450168.67		16883060.89		0		135333229.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		19557151.22		0.00		0.00		19557151.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-138007319.89		0		-16883060.89		-154890380.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12323567.83		712016.11		0		13035583.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		423951.13		0.00		0.00		423951.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12747518.96		0		-712016.11		-13459535.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		601905.52		14174.35		0		616079.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-166054.77		0.00		0.00		-166054.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-435850.75		0		-14174.35		-450025.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		78091396.36		16433993.48		0		94525389.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6267008.29		0.00		0.00		6267008.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-84358404.65		0		-16433993.48		-100792398.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4185218.72		967211.24		0		5152429.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		442566.43		0.00		0.00		442566.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4627785.15		0		-967211.24		-5594996.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2341100.18		3075		0		2344175.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-277071.07		0.00		0.00		-277071.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2064029.11		0		-3075		-2067104.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12.15		0.00		0.00		12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12.15		0.00		0.00		-12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		52806731.79		4573781.32		-2577.11		57377936		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		8095928.78		0.00		0.00		8095928.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-60902660.57		2577.11		-4573781.32		-65473864.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3600104.55		264278.93		0		3864383.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		124790.84		0.00		0.00		124790.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3724895.39		0		-264278.93		-3989174.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23271.41		0.00		0.00		23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23271.41		0.00		0.00		-23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2032486.05		178836.13		0		2211322.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-63654.59		0.00		0.00		-63654.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1968831.46		0		-178836.13		-2147667.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39444044.25		80000000		0		119444044.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-39374313.7		0		-80000000		-119374313.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-69730.55		0.00		0.00		-69730.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7594149.14		0.00		0.00		7594149.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4018549.87		0.00		0.00		-4018549.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3575599.27		0.00		0.00		-3575599.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		346528		0.00		0.00		346528		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34396.22		0.00		0.00		-34396.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-312131.78		0.00		0.00		-312131.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21530539.91		1399092.74		-7654.88		22921977.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10600903.96		0.00		0.00		-10600903.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10929635.95		7654.88		-1399092.74		-12321073.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2927801.65		440396.01		0		3368197.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-14781.91		0.00		0.00		-14781.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2913019.74		0		-440396.01		-3353415.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16981011.31		2360793.63		0		19341804.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1739645.01		0.00		0.00		1739645.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18720656.32		0		-2360793.63		-21081449.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26889120.43		4759386.58		-44191.48		31604315.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1943168.51		0.00		0.00		1943168.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-28832288.94		44191.48		-4759386.58		-33547484.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		879684.03		0.00		0.00		879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-879684.03		0.00		0.00		-879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20761065.78		0.00		0.00		20761065.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20760427.09		0.00		0.00		-20760427.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-638.69		0.00		0.00		-638.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1065839.7		264329.81		-17278.56		1312890.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100198.5		0.00		0.00		-100198.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-965641.2		17278.56		-264329.81		-1212692.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4340		851 - Combined County School Funds		4340 - NMCUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1182608.96		25000		0		1207608.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4340		851 - Combined County School Funds		4340 - NMCUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1182608.96		0		-25000		-1207608.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2942847.57		0.00		0.00		2942847.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2524661.88		0.00		0.00		-2524661.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-418185.69		0.00		0.00		-418185.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		533389.75		458		0		533847.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		52368.94		0.00		0.00		52368.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-585758.69		0		-458		-586216.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		697244.24		43927.5		0		741171.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-469457		0.00		0.00		-469457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-227787.24		0		-43927.5		-271714.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23310.61		162		0		23472.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		14836.52		0.00		0.00		14836.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38147.13		0		-162		-38309.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67393.48		0.00		0.00		67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-67393.48		0.00		0.00		-67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10200.65		0.00		0.00		10200.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-61.37		0.00		0.00		-61.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10139.28		0.00		0.00		-10139.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28054.83		0.00		0.00		28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-28054.83		0.00		0.00		-28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13314309.82		2089723.31		0		15404033.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3353303.87		0.00		0.00		-3353303.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9961005.95		0		-2089723.31		-12050729.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6241129.34		781899.55		0		7023028.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		422091.23		0.00		0.00		422091.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6663220.57		0		-781899.55		-7445120.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3308336.65		428492.65		0		3736829.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		596571.69		0.00		0.00		596571.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3904908.34		0		-428492.65		-4333400.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5643431.45		1497972.86		-27.24		7141377.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		767814.79		0.00		0.00		767814.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6411246.24		27.24		-1497972.86		-7909191.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		401887.99		0.00		0.00		401887.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401887.99		0.00		0.00		-401887.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157064.41		0.00		0.00		157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157064.41		0.00		0.00		-157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15476190.67		6518327.61		0		21994518.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-15423492.13		0		-6347442.64		-21770934.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-52698.54		0		-170884.97		-223583.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4625		851 - Combined County School Funds		4625 - PGUSD Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		13388.05		0		13388.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4625		851 - Combined County School Funds		4625 - PGUSD Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-13388.05		-13388.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3580297.16		294466.25		0		3874763.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-233008.33		0.00		0.00		-233008.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3347288.83		0		-294466.25		-3641755.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-9628.71		0.00		0.00		-9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		9628.71		0.00		0.00		9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		285399.92		0.00		0.00		285399.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		221559.08		0.00		0.00		221559.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-506959		0.00		0.00		-506959		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5342.71		0.00		0.00		5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5342.71		0.00		0.00		-5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		121451.29		0.00		0.00		121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-121451.29		0.00		0.00		-121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741949.16		0.00		0.00		741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-741949.16		0.00		0.00		-741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34935		0.00		0.00		34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34935		0.00		0.00		-34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100618		0.00		0.00		100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100618		0.00		0.00		-100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100992		0.00		0.00		100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100992		0.00		0.00		-100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1098.16		0.00		0.00		1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1098.16		0.00		0.00		-1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		870766.05		150051.06		0		1020817.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		29028.19		0.00		0.00		29028.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-899794.24		0		-150051.06		-1049845.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18615699.87		4086902.26		-87239.55		22615362.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		761108.73		0.00		0.00		761108.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-19376808.6		87239.55		-4086902.26		-23376471.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16200579.95		3890676.26		0		20091256.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2359091.47		0.00		0.00		2359091.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18559671.42		0		-3890676.26		-22450347.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		43934085.43		10815761.58		-137532.54		54612314.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6417854.07		0.00		0.00		6417854.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-50351939.5		137532.54		-10815761.58		-61030168.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157.77		0.00		0.00		157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157.77		0.00		0.00		-157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23813288.17		55698815.49		0		79512103.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23783026.17		0		-55698815.49		-79481841.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30262		0.00		0.00		-30262		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1042564.93		54268.13		-5778.58		1091054.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52154.07		0.00		0.00		-52154.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-990410.86		5778.58		-54268.13		-1038900.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29815.09		0.00		0.00		29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29815.09		0.00		0.00		-29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.39		0.00		0.00		5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.39		0.00		0.00		-5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1670771.3		0.00		0.00		1670771.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		283605.11		0.00		0.00		283605.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1954376.41		0.00		0.00		-1954376.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10250731.96		0.00		0.00		10250731.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5551339.34		0.00		0.00		-5551339.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4699392.62		0.00		0.00		-4699392.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34626201.59		6210195.18		-142030.88		40694365.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1540673.6		0.00		0.00		1540673.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-36166875.19		142030.88		-6210195.18		-42235039.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11844566.65		2040702.82		-72614		13812655.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		786333.28		0.00		0.00		786333.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12630899.93		72614		-2040702.82		-14598988.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		50811182.68		9918611.07		0		60729793.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1775569.61		0.00		0.00		-1775569.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-49035613.07		0		-9918611.07		-58954224.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2377898.05		720176		0		3098074.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1321214.05		0.00		0.00		-1321214.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1056684		0		-720176		-1776860		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19224460.19		0.00		0.00		19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19224460.19		0.00		0.00		-19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11370004.33		0.00		0.00		11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11370004.33		0.00		0.00		-11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		296050274.89		0.00		0.00		296050274.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-295985876.09		0.00		0.00		-295985876.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-64398.8		0.00		0.00		-64398.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5275082.9		695310.31		-49078.99		5921314.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-648806.14		0.00		0.00		-648806.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4626276.76		49078.99		-695310.31		-5272508.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.09		0.00		0.00		5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.09		0.00		0.00		-5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365381.4		0.00		0.00		365381.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-159029.4		0.00		0.00		-159029.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-206352		0.00		0.00		-206352		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		442167.11		31650		-11900		461917.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-147743.43		0.00		0.00		-147743.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-294423.68		11900		-31650		-314173.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		785720.8		41722.26		0		827443.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-332741.24		0.00		0.00		-332741.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-452979.56		0		-41722.26		-494701.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		406425.33		64119.92		0		470545.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		69878.78		0.00		0.00		69878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-476304.11		0		-64119.92		-540424.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75497.51		0.00		0.00		75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75497.51		0.00		0.00		-75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1900000		0.00		0.00		1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1900000		0.00		0.00		-1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		104275.89		0.00		0.00		104275.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-65778.23		0.00		0.00		-65778.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38497.66		0.00		0.00		-38497.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		704539.02		0.00		0.00		704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-704539.02		0.00		0.00		-704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		353670.59		50127.53		0		403798.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		88057.78		0.00		0.00		88057.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-441728.37		0		-50127.53		-491855.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		168226.12		0.00		0.00		168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-168226.12		0.00		0.00		-168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		416660.05		80189.88		0		496849.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		86422.93		0.00		0.00		86422.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-503082.98		0		-80189.88		-583272.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2889.64		0.00		0.00		2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2889.64		0.00		0.00		-2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1447.73		0.00		0.00		1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1447.73		0.00		0.00		-1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3672065.35		0.00		0.00		3672065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3655000		0.00		0.00		-3655000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17065.35		0.00		0.00		-17065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23338.33		0.00		0.00		23338.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-573.46		0.00		0.00		-573.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-22764.87		0.00		0.00		-22764.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		819766.26		103865.67		0		923631.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		25100.6		0.00		0.00		25100.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-844866.86		0		-103865.67		-948732.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1472005.78		62221.99		-0.05		1534227.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1174585.66		0.00		0.00		-1174585.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-297420.12		0.05		-62221.99		-359642.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6608		851 - Combined County School Funds		6608 - San Lucas-ASB Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10733.33		4857.54		0		15590.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6608		851 - Combined County School Funds		6608 - San Lucas-ASB Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10733.33		0		-4857.54		-15590.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365584		73369.28		0		438953.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		35679.11		0.00		0.00		35679.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-401263.11		0		-73369.28		-474632.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.79		0.00		0.00		9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.79		0.00		0.00		-9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6621		851 - Combined County School Funds		6621 - San Lucas UESD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		2029370.99		0		2029370.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6621		851 - Combined County School Funds		6621 - San Lucas UESD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-2029370.99		-2029370.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7268.1		0.00		0.00		7268.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1833.94		0.00		0.00		-1833.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5434.16		0.00		0.00		-5434.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		130.65		0.00		0.00		130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130.65		0.00		0.00		-130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11681713.58		1609900.99		-15485.02		13276129.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5931168.8		0.00		0.00		-5931168.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5750544.78		15485.02		-1609900.99		-7344960.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6808		851 - Combined County School Funds		6808 - Santa Rita USD-Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		431207.91		-71058.68		360149.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6808		851 - Combined County School Funds		6808 - Santa Rita USD-Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		71058.68		-431207.91		-360149.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5836769.33		0.00		0.00		5836769.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5836769.33		0.00		0.00		-5836769.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15487764.56		2998835.29		-138371.38		18348228.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1964010.64		0.00		0.00		1964010.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17451775.2		138371.38		-2998835.29		-20312239.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		72413.33		0.00		0.00		72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-72413.33		0.00		0.00		-72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-2096.54		0.00		0.00		-2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2096.54		0.00		0.00		2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8776750		3500		0		8780250		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-8776750		0.00		0.00		-8776750		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-3500		-3500		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		800870.19		33792.2		0		834662.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		170.55		0.00		0.00		170.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-801040.74		0		-33792.2		-834832.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1380.73		0.00		0.00		1380.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1380.73		0.00		0.00		-1380.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		482363.81		0.00		0.00		482363.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121236.19		0.00		0.00		121236.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-603600		0.00		0.00		-603600		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9811.26		0.00		0.00		9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9811.26		0.00		0.00		-9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16394449.6		2691717.85		-8264.93		19077902.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4901206.35		0.00		0.00		-4901206.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-11493243.25		8264.93		-2691717.85		-14176696.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3636372.93		410579.28		-70		4046882.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		239197.33		0.00		0.00		239197.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3875570.26		70		-410579.28		-4286079.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6097768.79		1063668		0		7161436.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		804921.55		0.00		0.00		804921.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6902690.34		0		-1063668		-7966358.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26353083.65		4676018.27		0		31029101.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3810661.01		0.00		0.00		3810661.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30163744.66		0		-4676018.27		-34839762.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		785.44		0.00		0.00		785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-785.44		0.00		0.00		-785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		76632.7		0.00		0.00		76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-76632.7		0.00		0.00		-76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		158516.95		0.00		0.00		158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-158516.95		0.00		0.00		-158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53810086.3		4464.23		0		53814550.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-53765305.79		0		-4464.23		-53769770.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-44780.51		0.00		0.00		-44780.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6349691.1		241860.98		0		6591552.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		103579.83		0.00		0.00		103579.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6453270.93		0		-241860.98		-6695131.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18346995.1		0.00		0.00		18346995.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18346995.1		0.00		0.00		-18346995.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		579286.88		0.00		0.00		579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-579286.88		0.00		0.00		-579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4380727.76		286432.16		-1197.91		4665962.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1882376.47		0.00		0.00		-1882376.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2498351.29		1197.91		-286432.16		-2783585.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34776.24		0.00		0.00		34776.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		11044.13		0.00		0.00		11044.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-45820.37		0.00		0.00		-45820.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		194412.59		0.00		0.00		194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-194412.59		0.00		0.00		-194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1204196.75		0.00		0.00		1204196.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1203347.98		0.00		0.00		-1203347.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-848.77		0.00		0.00		-848.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		511818.77		44954.46		-12398.83		544374.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11726.24		0.00		0.00		-11726.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-500092.53		12398.83		-44954.46		-532648.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		298.84		0.00		0.00		298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-298.84		0.00		0.00		-298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4289023.45		516464.76		0		4805488.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		255680.68		0.00		0.00		255680.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4544704.13		0		-516464.76		-5061168.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3102152.82		451179.7		0		3553332.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		454756.94		0.00		0.00		454756.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3556909.76		0		-451179.7		-4008089.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18366.39		0.00		0.00		18366.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3403.97		0.00		0.00		3403.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-21770.36		0.00		0.00		-21770.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29942.8		0.00		0.00		29942.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29273.8		0.00		0.00		-29273.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-669		0.00		0.00		-669		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		378882.71		0.00		0.00		378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-378882.71		0.00		0.00		-378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		336962.77		0.00		0.00		336962.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-336908.14		0.00		0.00		-336908.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-54.63		0.00		0.00		-54.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		665231.56		60206.69		0		725438.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-190376.71		0.00		0.00		-190376.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-474854.85		0		-60206.69		-535061.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365788.06		0.00		0.00		365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-365788.06		0.00		0.00		-365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8788863.63		1088705.45		0		9877569.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8788863.63		0		-1088705.45		-9877569.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		188171197.03		19509665.44		-2668.33		207678194.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4105913.12		0.00		0.00		-4105913.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-184065283.91		2668.33		-19509665.44		-203572281.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		61303865.37		3904371.46		-358554.57		64849682.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-45494498.55		0.00		0.00		-45494498.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-15809366.82		358554.57		-3904371.46		-19355183.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53886.79		0.00		0.00		53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-53886.79		0.00		0.00		-53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3849480.91		1125358.2		0		4974839.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2787927.95		0.00		0.00		2787927.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6637408.86		0		-1125358.2		-7762767.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1112097.66		0.00		0.00		1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1112097.66		0.00		0.00		-1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		50750886.19		12276695.46		0		63027581.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6516190.63		0.00		0.00		6516190.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-57267076.82		0		-12276695.46		-69543772.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6932250.43		12727.92		0		6944978.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6770335.26		0.00		0.00		-6770335.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-161915.17		0		-12727.92		-174643.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		935903.23		5186.22		0		941089.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401750.87		0.00		0.00		-401750.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-534152.36		0		-5186.22		-539338.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		212278		0.00		0.00		212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212278		0.00		0.00		-212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2847673.62		529161.61		0		3376835.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2847673.62		0		-529161.61		-3376835.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12845324.22		4054366.39		0		16899690.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		249209.72		0.00		0.00		249209.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13094533.94		0		-4054366.39		-17148900.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-114982.09		1483.01		0		-113499.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		382772.56		0.00		0.00		382772.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-267790.47		0		-1483.01		-269273.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		601070.97		0.00		0.00		601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-601070.97		0.00		0.00		-601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23.52		0.00		0.00		23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23.52		0.00		0.00		-23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8552.88		0.00		0.00		8552.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		289.03		0.00		0.00		289.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8841.91		0.00		0.00		-8841.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6457966.1		44840.43		0		6502806.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		447007.81		0.00		0.00		447007.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6904973.91		0		-44840.43		-6949814.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9567925.04		721026.15		0		10288951.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4728878.78		0.00		0.00		-4728878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4839046.26		0		-721026.15		-5560072.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		57432.43		385		0		57817.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11192.15		0.00		0.00		-11192.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-46240.28		0		-385		-46625.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3230647827.69		498533326.35		-393926.22		3728787227.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-3218589.24		80545.29		-987757.62		-4125801.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3227131773.79		76277.16		-497545568.73		-3724601065.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-297464.66		237103.77		0		-60360.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		69829.64		0.00		0.00		69829.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-69829.64		0.00		0.00		-69829.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4430948.21		1186.15		0		4432134.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4137981.37		0.00		0.00		-4137981.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-292966.84		0		-1186.15		-294152.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1416305.94		16167.32		0		1432473.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1410605.02		0.00		0.00		-1410605.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5700.92		0		-16167.32		-21868.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1472163.55		1116.79		0		1473280.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1463503.46		0.00		0.00		-1463503.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8660.09		0		-1116.79		-9776.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1271230.97		817.18		0		1272048.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1267865.48		0.00		0.00		-1267865.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3365.49		0		-817.18		-4182.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7786.16		403.75		0		8189.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6916.81		0.00		0.00		-6916.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-869.35		0		-403.75		-1273.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5258480.24		1143012.84		0		6401493.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		21421.6		0.00		0.00		21421.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5279901.84		0		-1143012.84		-6422914.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		43478863.07		7573172.93		0		51052036		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5745352.91		0.00		0.00		-5745352.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-37733510.16		0		-7573172.93		-45306683.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-598.16		0.00		0.00		-598.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1220.66		0.00		0.00		1220.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-622.5		0.00		0.00		-622.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		528990986.54		0.00		0.00		528990986.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-528988391.46		0.00		0.00		-528988391.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2595.08		0.00		0.00		-2595.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		46827.29		10.73		0		46838.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-45277.38		0.00		0.00		-45277.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1549.91		0		-10.73		-1560.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31475097.38		0.00		0.00		31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-31475097.38		0.00		0.00		-31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75926377.1		0.00		0.00		75926377.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75009747.39		0.00		0.00		-75009747.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-916629.71		0.00		0.00		-916629.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		128689185.05		0.00		0.00		128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-128689185.05		0.00		0.00		-128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-13846010581.19		40044792.51		-2256067735.02		-16062033523.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		13846010581.19		2256067735.02		-40044792.51		16062033523.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8091835279.95		1213675097.59		-1000		9305509377.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1294156135.32		0		-27302.76		1294128832.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9385991415.27		1000		-1213647794.83		-10599638210.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6713667.63		0.00		0.00		6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6713667.63		0.00		0.00		-6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31007976.43		4463545.47		0		35471521.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11405182.96		0.00		0.00		-11405182.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-19602793.47		0		-4463545.47		-24066338.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5985651.44		891528		0		6877179.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		634709.43		0.00		0.00		634709.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6620360.87		0		-891528		-7511888.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		61458241.39		7981310.56		0		69439551.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		7847666.13		0.00		0.00		7847666.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-69305907.52		0		-7981310.56		-77287218.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71480.32		0.00		0.00		71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71480.32		0.00		0.00		-71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59914.43		0.00		0.00		59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-59914.43		0.00		0.00		-59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		983653.73		0.00		0.00		983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-983653.73		0.00		0.00		-983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		87764543.57		978.77		0		87765522.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-87760382.63		0		-923.77		-87761306.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4160.94		0		-55		-4215.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3077032.02		147584.73		0		3224616.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1236447.69		0.00		0.00		1236447.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4313479.71		0		-147584.73		-4461064.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11642574.64		1055000		0		12697574.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10842001.93		0.00		0.00		-10842001.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-800572.71		0		-1055000		-1855572.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		191425.44		12001		0		203426.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-191425.44		0		-12001		-203426.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0251		851 - Combined County School Funds		0251 - Alisal-Bond Interest and Redemption Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7297.65		0.00		0.00		7297.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0251		851 - Combined County School Funds		0251 - Alisal-Bond Interest and Redemption Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-7297.65		0.00		0.00		-7297.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24686041.75		2976762.98		0		27662804.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1783438.71		0.00		0.00		-1783438.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-22902603.04		0		-2976762.98		-25879366.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		747315.58		0.00		0.00		747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-747315.58		0.00		0.00		-747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1631130.93		100084.82		0		1731215.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-368529.19		0.00		0.00		-368529.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1262601.74		0		-100084.82		-1362686.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0608		851 - Combined County School Funds		0608 - Bradley USD Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9705.45		9000		0		18705.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0608		851 - Combined County School Funds		0608 - Bradley USD Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9705.45		0		-9000		-18705.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		127774.07		46302.04		0		174076.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-127774.07		0		-46302.04		-174076.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20799.58		4439.96		0		25239.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1224.28		0.00		0.00		1224.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-22023.86		0		-4439.96		-26463.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26.19		0.00		0.00		26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-26.19		0.00		0.00		-26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11657419.15		1080127.31		0		12737546.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1393919.8		0.00		0.00		-1393919.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10263499.35		0		-1080127.31		-11343626.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		425700.82		0.00		0.00		425700.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121372.17		0.00		0.00		121372.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-547072.99		0.00		0.00		-547072.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9438904.8		542800.25		0		9981705.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1602648.65		0.00		0.00		1602648.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-11041553.45		0		-542800.25		-11584353.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8767746.92		1689923.44		0		10457670.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		828012.8		0.00		0.00		828012.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9595759.72		0		-1689923.44		-11285683.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		577403.9		0.00		0.00		577403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-567403.9		0.00		0.00		-567403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		623099.43		62014.92		0		685114.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3391.59		0.00		0.00		3391.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-626491.02		0		-62014.92		-688505.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7398326.6		0.00		0.00		7398326.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6202522.87		0.00		0.00		-6202522.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1195803.73		0.00		0.00		-1195803.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		879254.2		87754.48		0		967008.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-698762.31		0.00		0.00		-698762.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-180491.89		0		-87754.48		-268246.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100822.35		0.00		0.00		100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100822.35		0.00		0.00		-100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1772974.13		157873.92		0		1930848.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-707510.03		0.00		0.00		-707510.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1065464.1		0		-157873.92		-1223338.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		166729.51		0.00		0.00		166729.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		150318.49		0.00		0.00		150318.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-317048		0.00		0.00		-317048		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1982038.16		252991.55		0		2235029.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		354296.05		0.00		0.00		354296.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2336334.21		0		-252991.55		-2589325.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.83		0.00		0.00		9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.83		0.00		0.00		-9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		213764.65		0.00		0.00		213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-213764.65		0.00		0.00		-213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2.49		2904601.04		0		2904603.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2.49		0		-2904601.04		-2904603.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12728.18		0.00		0.00		12728.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3848.68		0.00		0.00		3848.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16576.86		0.00		0.00		-16576.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		380505.14		0.00		0.00		380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-380505.14		0.00		0.00		-380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17424818.78		1216872.81		0		18641691.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9038483.95		0.00		0.00		-9038483.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8386334.83		0		-1216872.81		-9603207.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3662100.81		464224.69		0		4126325.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20195.85		0.00		0.00		-20195.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3641904.96		0		-464224.69		-4106129.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1855670.63		270910		0		2126580.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		210923.32		0.00		0.00		210923.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2066593.95		0		-270910		-2337503.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13746555.72		2038357.84		0		15784913.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		683263.43		0.00		0.00		683263.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14429819.15		0		-2038357.84		-16468176.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3476790.4		0.00		0.00		3476790.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3469612.4		0.00		0.00		-3469612.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7178		0.00		0.00		-7178		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16444575.98		0.00		0.00		16444575.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-16444575.98		0.00		0.00		-16444575.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		669408.77		17464.34		0		686873.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-310263.69		0.00		0.00		-310263.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-359145.08		0		-17464.34		-376609.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		557924.21		43670.53		0		601594.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-334815.55		0.00		0.00		-334815.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-223108.66		0		-43670.53		-266779.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9794885.13		1101264.31		0		10896149.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2473634.15		0.00		0.00		-2473634.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7321250.98		0		-1101264.31		-8422515.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3435573.06		720412		0		4155985.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		546088.4		0.00		0.00		546088.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3981661.46		0		-720412		-4702073.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24025546.65		4521248.44		0		28546795.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2507387.29		0.00		0.00		2507387.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-26532933.94		0		-4521248.44		-31054182.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		558293.03		0.00		0.00		558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-558293.03		0.00		0.00		-558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2370.1		0.00		0.00		2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2370.1		0.00		0.00		-2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34784151.68		0.00		0.00		34784151.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34778157.43		0.00		0.00		-34778157.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5994.25		0.00		0.00		-5994.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4625163.98		80985.54		0		4706149.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130306.93		0.00		0.00		-130306.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4494857.05		0		-80985.54		-4575842.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		619321.19		2750		0		622071.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-619321.2		0		-2750		-622071.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-152616.02		0.00		0.00		-152616.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		878944.67		0.00		0.00		878944.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726328.65		0.00		0.00		-726328.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1162941.73		153880.13		0		1316821.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-91842.27		0.00		0.00		-91842.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1071099.46		0		-153880.13		-1224979.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8415508.7		326886.62		0		8742395.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4946361.22		0.00		0.00		-4946361.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3469147.48		0		-326886.62		-3796034.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36749795.25		7152004.95		0		43901800.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3066158.23		0.00		0.00		3066158.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-39815953.48		0		-7152004.95		-46967958.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		907421.84		31269.62		0		938691.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		46520.56		0.00		0.00		46520.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-953942.4		0		-31269.62		-985212.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1320866.61		0.00		0.00		1320866.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1062127.17		0.00		0.00		-1062127.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-258739.44		0.00		0.00		-258739.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3917240.07		56706.66		0		3973946.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		659249.39		0.00		0.00		659249.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4576489.46		0		-56706.66		-4633196.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1726078.15		50000		0		1776078.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1287821.3		0.00		0.00		-1287821.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-438256.85		0		-50000		-488256.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8321852.23		361764.24		0		8683616.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-638354.52		0.00		0.00		-638354.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7683497.71		0		-361764.24		-8045261.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10291434.71		0.00		0.00		10291434.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10067674.71		0.00		0.00		-10067674.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-223760		0.00		0.00		-223760		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		139591968.36		250000		0		139841968.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-139135484.79		0.00		0.00		-139135484.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-456483.57		0		-250000		-706483.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		347413.95		4261.89		0		351675.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212048.35		0.00		0.00		-212048.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-135365.6		0		-4261.89		-139627.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8447.32		4439.46		0		12886.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8447.32		0		-4439.46		-12886.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		391769.83		0.00		0.00		391769.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		185112.42		0.00		0.00		185112.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-576882.25		0.00		0.00		-576882.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2801528.75		937000.26		0		3738529.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-774697.46		0.00		0.00		-774697.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2026831.29		0		-937000.26		-2963831.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4348068.63		0.00		0.00		4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4348068.63		0.00		0.00		-4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		381705.77		0.00		0.00		381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-381705.77		0.00		0.00		-381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		257870.8		0.00		0.00		257870.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9472		0.00		0.00		-9472		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-248398.8		0.00		0.00		-248398.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		108152.54		217		0		108369.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-107619.54		0.00		0.00		-107619.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-533		0		-217		-750		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		135868.78		0.00		0.00		135868.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71183.74		0.00		0.00		-71183.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-64685.04		0.00		0.00		-64685.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9559658.37		940988.63		0		10500647		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4232505.15		0.00		0.00		-4232505.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5327153.22		0		-940988.63		-6268141.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2608		851 - Combined County School Funds		2608 - Student Activity Specail Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8151.72		7085.76		0		15237.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2608		851 - Combined County School Funds		2608 - Student Activity Specail Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8151.72		0		-7085.76		-15237.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2270408.37		324675		0		2595083.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		242096.04		0.00		0.00		242096.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2512504.41		0		-324675		-2837179.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13934382.6		2026348.62		0		15960731.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		948879.63		0.00		0.00		948879.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14883262.23		0		-2026348.62		-16909610.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-34378.66		0.00		0.00		-34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		34378.66		0.00		0.00		34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12289680.33		0		-500		12289180.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0.00		500		-500		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10789677.44		1000		-500		-10789177.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1500002.89		0.00		0.00		-1500002.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1724423.29		228053.2		0		1952476.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-284285.27		0.00		0.00		-284285.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1440138.02		0		-228053.2		-1668191.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		152797.91		0.00		0.00		152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-152797.91		0.00		0.00		-152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		309435		3236		0		312671		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-309435		0		-3236		-312671		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12670311.11		1073918.99		0		13744230.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6384902.72		0.00		0.00		-6384902.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6285408.39		0		-1073918.99		-7359327.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2808		851 - Combined County School Funds		2808 - Open Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1957		0.00		0.00		1957		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2808		851 - Combined County School Funds		2808 - Open Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1957		0.00		0.00		-1957		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		726.18		0.00		0.00		726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726.18		0.00		0.00		-726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1171205.8		164999.31		0		1336205.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1171205.8		0		-164999.31		-1336205.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10270222.77		1944643.89		0		12214866.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		830290.22		0.00		0.00		830290.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-11100512.99		0		-1944643.89		-13045156.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3002687.11		0.00		0.00		3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3002687.11		0.00		0.00		-3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39541521.45		0.00		0.00		39541521.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-15764626.49		0.00		0.00		-15764626.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23776894.96		0.00		0.00		-23776894.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4118319.47		610125.35		0		4728444.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-82298.82		0.00		0.00		-82298.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4036020.65		0		-610125.35		-4646146		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		552740.96		5750.62		0		558491.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-454294.39		0.00		0.00		-454294.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-98446.57		0		-5750.62		-104197.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		371482.56		0.00		0.00		371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-371482.56		0.00		0.00		-371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		55266.75		0.00		0.00		55266.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12239.29		0.00		0.00		-12239.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-43027.46		0.00		0.00		-43027.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3035		851 - Combined County School Funds		3035 - Lagunita-School Facility Program (Regular)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		15601.7		0		15601.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3035		851 - Combined County School Funds		3035 - Lagunita-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-15601.7		-15601.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2291995.74		396988.88		0		2688984.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-614076.85		0.00		0.00		-614076.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1677918.89		0		-396988.88		-2074907.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		93560.71		0.00		0.00		93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-93560.71		0.00		0.00		-93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		125341		0.00		0.00		125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-125341		0.00		0.00		-125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3421		851 - Combined County School Funds		3421 - Mission-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.00		1371000		0		1371000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3421		851 - Combined County School Funds		3421 - Mission-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1371000		-1371000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12636.84		0.00		0.00		12636.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2051.65		0.00		0.00		-2051.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10585.19		0.00		0.00		-10585.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		434422.46		1373762.06		-1371000		437184.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-434422.46		1371000		-1373762.06		-437184.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		52249557.55		8859587.39		0		61109144.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5452232.23		0.00		0.00		-5452232.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-46797325.32		0		-8859587.39		-55656912.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		920249.65		0.00		0.00		920249.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-762457		0.00		0.00		-762457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-157792.65		0.00		0.00		-157792.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1295778.16		103728.17		0		1399506.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		123328.33		0.00		0.00		123328.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1419106.49		0		-103728.17		-1522834.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		27193218.25		8306393.65		0		35499611.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2044975.7		0.00		0.00		2044975.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-29238193.95		0		-8306393.65		-37544587.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		42703482.74		8064799.63		0		50768282.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5086220.87		0.00		0.00		5086220.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-47789703.61		0		-8064799.63		-55854503.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		360000.72		0.00		0.00		360000.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-345883.87		0.00		0.00		-345883.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14116.85		0.00		0.00		-14116.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		135594418.8		89632.84		0		135684051.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-134597742.91		0.00		0.00		-134597742.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-996675.89		0		-89632.84		-1086308.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26436819.91		2358846.12		0		28795666.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3050893.95		0.00		0.00		-3050893.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23385925.96		0		-2358846.12		-25744772.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2626440.72		3399472.5		0		6025913.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1107606.93		0.00		0.00		-1107606.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1518833.79		0		-3399472.5		-4918306.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741434.56		0.00		0.00		741434.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		87912.54		0.00		0.00		87912.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-829347.1		0.00		0.00		-829347.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		135333229.56		18137476.03		0		153470705.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		19557151.22		0.00		0.00		19557151.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-154890380.78		0		-18137476.03		-173027856.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13035583.94		881679.51		0		13917263.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		423951.13		0.00		0.00		423951.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13459535.07		0		-881679.51		-14341214.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		616079.87		25105.08		0		641184.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-166054.77		0.00		0.00		-166054.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-450025.1		0		-25105.08		-475130.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		94525389.84		7285878.11		-6701.24		101804566.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6267008.29		0.00		0.00		6267008.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-100792398.13		6701.24		-7285878.11		-108071575		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5152429.96		472155.29		0		5624585.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		442566.43		0.00		0.00		442566.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5594996.39		0		-472155.29		-6067151.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2344175.18		288878		0		2633053.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-277071.07		0.00		0.00		-277071.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2067104.11		0		-288878		-2355982.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12.15		0.00		0.00		12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12.15		0.00		0.00		-12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		57377936		1442334		0		58820270		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		8095928.78		0.00		0.00		8095928.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-65473864.78		0		-1442334		-66916198.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3864383.48		292921.71		-180.86		4157124.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		124790.84		0.00		0.00		124790.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3989174.32		180.86		-292921.71		-4281915.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23271.41		0.00		0.00		23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23271.41		0.00		0.00		-23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2211322.18		116288.85		0		2327611.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-63654.59		0.00		0.00		-63654.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2147667.59		0		-116288.85		-2263956.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		119444044.25		134000		0		119578044.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-119374313.7		0.00		0.00		-119374313.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-69730.55		0		-134000		-203730.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7594149.14		0.00		0.00		7594149.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4018549.87		0.00		0.00		-4018549.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3575599.27		0.00		0.00		-3575599.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		346528		1209.39		0		347737.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34396.22		0.00		0.00		-34396.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-312131.78		0		-1209.39		-313341.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22921977.77		1349107.71		0		24271085.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10600903.96		0.00		0.00		-10600903.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12321073.81		0		-1349107.71		-13670181.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3368197.66		450080.71		0		3818278.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-14781.91		0.00		0.00		-14781.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3353415.75		0		-450080.71		-3803496.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19341804.94		3733697.72		0		23075502.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1739645.01		0.00		0.00		1739645.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-21081449.95		0		-3733697.72		-24815147.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31604315.53		5023500.25		0		36627815.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1943168.51		0.00		0.00		1943168.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-33547484.04		0		-5023500.25		-38570984.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		879684.03		0.00		0.00		879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-879684.03		0.00		0.00		-879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20761065.78		0.00		0.00		20761065.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20760427.09		0.00		0.00		-20760427.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-638.69		0.00		0.00		-638.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1312890.95		175314.48		0		1488205.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100198.5		0.00		0.00		-100198.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1212692.45		0		-175314.48		-1388006.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4340		851 - Combined County School Funds		4340 - NMCUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1207608.96		0.00		0.00		1207608.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4340		851 - Combined County School Funds		4340 - NMCUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1207608.96		0.00		0.00		-1207608.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2942847.57		0.00		0.00		2942847.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2524661.88		0.00		0.00		-2524661.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-418185.69		0.00		0.00		-418185.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		533847.75		0.00		0.00		533847.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		52368.94		0.00		0.00		52368.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-586216.69		0.00		0.00		-586216.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741171.74		50609.03		0		791780.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-469457		0.00		0.00		-469457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-271714.74		0		-50609.03		-322323.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23472.61		42		0		23514.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		14836.52		0.00		0.00		14836.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38309.13		0		-42		-38351.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67393.48		0.00		0.00		67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-67393.48		0.00		0.00		-67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10200.65		9052.67		0		19253.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-61.37		0.00		0.00		-61.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10139.28		0		-9052.67		-19191.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28054.83		0.00		0.00		28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-28054.83		0.00		0.00		-28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15404033.13		1844469.53		0		17248502.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3353303.87		0.00		0.00		-3353303.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12050729.26		0		-1844469.53		-13895198.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7023028.89		809818.26		0		7832847.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		422091.23		0.00		0.00		422091.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7445120.12		0		-809818.26		-8254938.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3736829.3		428305.63		-777		4164357.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		596571.69		0.00		0.00		596571.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4333400.99		777		-428305.63		-4760929.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7141377.07		1531873.61		0		8673250.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		767814.79		0.00		0.00		767814.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7909191.86		0		-1531873.61		-9441065.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		401887.99		179633.99		0		581521.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401887.99		0.00		0.00		-401887.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-179633.99		-179633.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157064.41		0.00		0.00		157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157064.41		0.00		0.00		-157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21994518.28		8508700.6		0		30503218.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-21770934.77		0		-8498950.6		-30269885.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-223583.51		0		-9750		-233333.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4625		851 - Combined County School Funds		4625 - PGUSD Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13388.05		174834.69		0		188222.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4625		851 - Combined County School Funds		4625 - PGUSD Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13388.05		0		-174834.69		-188222.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3874763.41		271881.02		0		4146644.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-233008.33		0.00		0.00		-233008.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3641755.08		0		-271881.02		-3913636.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-9628.71		0.00		0.00		-9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		9628.71		0.00		0.00		9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		285399.92		0.00		0.00		285399.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		221559.08		0.00		0.00		221559.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-506959		0.00		0.00		-506959		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5342.71		0.00		0.00		5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5342.71		0.00		0.00		-5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		121451.29		0.00		0.00		121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-121451.29		0.00		0.00		-121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741949.16		0.00		0.00		741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-741949.16		0.00		0.00		-741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34935		0.00		0.00		34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34935		0.00		0.00		-34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100618		0.00		0.00		100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100618		0.00		0.00		-100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100992		0.00		0.00		100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100992		0.00		0.00		-100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1098.16		0.00		0.00		1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1098.16		0.00		0.00		-1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1020817.11		133632.17		0		1154449.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		29028.19		0.00		0.00		29028.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1049845.3		0		-133632.17		-1183477.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22615362.58		4361662.85		-155.34		26976870.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		761108.73		0.00		0.00		761108.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23376471.31		155.34		-4361662.85		-27737978.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20091256.21		5151387.88		0		25242644.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2359091.47		0.00		0.00		2359091.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-22450347.68		0		-5151387.88		-27601735.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		54612314.47		10110224.86		0		64722539.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6417854.07		0.00		0.00		6417854.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-61030168.54		0		-10110224.86		-71140393.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157.77		0.00		0.00		157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157.77		0.00		0.00		-157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		79512103.66		0.00		0.00		79512103.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-79481841.66		0.00		0.00		-79481841.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30262		0.00		0.00		-30262		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1091054.48		45438.89		0		1136493.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52154.07		0.00		0.00		-52154.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1038900.41		0		-45438.89		-1084339.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29815.09		0.00		0.00		29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29815.09		0.00		0.00		-29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.39		0.00		0.00		5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.39		0.00		0.00		-5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1670771.3		0.00		0.00		1670771.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		283605.11		0.00		0.00		283605.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1954376.41		0.00		0.00		-1954376.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10250731.96		0.00		0.00		10250731.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5551339.34		0.00		0.00		-5551339.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4699392.62		0.00		0.00		-4699392.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		40694365.89		5526356.38		0		46220722.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1540673.6		0.00		0.00		1540673.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-42235039.49		0		-5526356.38		-47761395.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13812655.47		1878542.69		0		15691198.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		786333.28		0.00		0.00		786333.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14598988.75		0		-1878542.69		-16477531.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		60729793.75		10060866.78		0		70790660.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1775569.61		0.00		0.00		-1775569.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-58954224.14		0		-10060866.78		-69015090.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3098074.05		726085		0		3824159.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1321214.05		0.00		0.00		-1321214.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1776860		0		-726085		-2502945		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19224460.19		0.00		0.00		19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19224460.19		0.00		0.00		-19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11370004.33		0.00		0.00		11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11370004.33		0.00		0.00		-11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		296050274.89		0.00		0.00		296050274.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-295985876.09		0.00		0.00		-295985876.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-64398.8		0.00		0.00		-64398.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5921314.22		737343.13		0		6658657.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-648806.14		0.00		0.00		-648806.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5272508.08		0		-737343.13		-6009851.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.09		0.00		0.00		5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.09		0.00		0.00		-5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365381.4		50800		0		416181.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-159029.4		0.00		0.00		-159029.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-206352		0		-50800		-257152		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		461917.11		20716		0		482633.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-147743.43		0.00		0.00		-147743.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-314173.68		0		-20716		-334889.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		827443.06		28176.45		0		855619.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-332741.24		0.00		0.00		-332741.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-494701.82		0		-28176.45		-522878.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		470545.25		72435.41		0		542980.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		69878.78		0.00		0.00		69878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-540424.03		0		-72435.41		-612859.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75497.51		0.00		0.00		75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75497.51		0.00		0.00		-75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1900000		0.00		0.00		1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1900000		0.00		0.00		-1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		104275.89		0.00		0.00		104275.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-65778.23		0.00		0.00		-65778.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38497.66		0.00		0.00		-38497.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		704539.02		0.00		0.00		704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-704539.02		0.00		0.00		-704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		403798.12		27076.9		0		430875.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		88057.78		0.00		0.00		88057.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-491855.9		0		-27076.9		-518932.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		168226.12		0.00		0.00		168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-168226.12		0.00		0.00		-168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		496849.93		69183.64		0		566033.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		86422.93		0.00		0.00		86422.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-583272.86		0		-69183.64		-652456.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2889.64		0.00		0.00		2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2889.64		0.00		0.00		-2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1447.73		0.00		0.00		1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1447.73		0.00		0.00		-1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3672065.35		0.00		0.00		3672065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3655000		0.00		0.00		-3655000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17065.35		0.00		0.00		-17065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23338.33		4684.8		0		28023.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-573.46		0.00		0.00		-573.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-22764.87		0		-4684.8		-27449.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		923631.93		104054.7		0		1027686.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		25100.6		0.00		0.00		25100.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-948732.53		0		-104054.7		-1052787.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1534227.72		39307.87		0		1573535.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1174585.66		0.00		0.00		-1174585.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-359642.06		0		-39307.87		-398949.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6608		851 - Combined County School Funds		6608 - San Lucas-ASB Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15590.87		6473.75		0		22064.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6608		851 - Combined County School Funds		6608 - San Lucas-ASB Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-15590.87		0		-6473.75		-22064.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		438953.28		65833.2		0		504786.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		35679.11		0.00		0.00		35679.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-474632.39		0		-65833.2		-540465.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.79		0.00		0.00		9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.79		0.00		0.00		-9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6621		851 - Combined County School Funds		6621 - San Lucas UESD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2029370.99		0.00		0.00		2029370.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6621		851 - Combined County School Funds		6621 - San Lucas UESD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2029370.99		0.00		0.00		-2029370.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7268.1		0.00		0.00		7268.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1833.94		0.00		0.00		-1833.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5434.16		0.00		0.00		-5434.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		130.65		0.00		0.00		130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130.65		0.00		0.00		-130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13276129.55		1705128.19		0		14981257.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5931168.8		0.00		0.00		-5931168.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7344960.75		0		-1705128.19		-9050088.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6808		851 - Combined County School Funds		6808 - Santa Rita USD-Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		360149.23		330079.26		0		690228.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6808		851 - Combined County School Funds		6808 - Santa Rita USD-Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-360149.23		0		-330079.26		-690228.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5836769.33		0.00		0.00		5836769.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5836769.33		0.00		0.00		-5836769.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18348228.47		3260635.77		0		21608864.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1964010.64		0.00		0.00		1964010.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-20312239.11		0		-3260635.77		-23572874.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		72413.33		0.00		0.00		72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-72413.33		0.00		0.00		-72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-2096.54		0.00		0.00		-2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2096.54		0.00		0.00		2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8780250		0.00		0.00		8780250		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-8776750		0.00		0.00		-8776750		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3500		0.00		0.00		-3500		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		834662.39		68484.28		0		903146.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		170.55		0.00		0.00		170.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-834832.94		0		-68484.28		-903317.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1380.73		1848.37		0		3229.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1380.73		0.00		0.00		-1380.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-1848.37		-1848.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		482363.81		0.00		0.00		482363.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121236.19		0.00		0.00		121236.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-603600		0.00		0.00		-603600		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9811.26		0.00		0.00		9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9811.26		0.00		0.00		-9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19077902.52		3461313.99		-0.6		22539215.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4901206.35		0.00		0.00		-4901206.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14176696.17		0.6		-3461313.99		-17638009.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4046882.21		514472.52		0		4561354.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		239197.33		0.00		0.00		239197.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4286079.54		0		-514472.52		-4800552.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7161436.79		1420142.57		0		8581579.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		804921.55		0.00		0.00		804921.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7966358.34		0		-1420142.57		-9386500.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31029101.92		5493192.04		0		36522293.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3810661.01		0.00		0.00		3810661.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-34839762.93		0		-5493192.04		-40332954.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		785.44		0.00		0.00		785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-785.44		0.00		0.00		-785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		76632.7		0.00		0.00		76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-76632.7		0.00		0.00		-76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		158516.95		0.00		0.00		158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-158516.95		0.00		0.00		-158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53814550.53		6089716.99		0		59904267.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-53769770.02		0		-6089716.99		-59859487.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-44780.51		0.00		0.00		-44780.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6591552.08		197399.75		0		6788951.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		103579.83		0.00		0.00		103579.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6695131.91		0		-197399.75		-6892531.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18346995.1		267082		0		18614077.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18346995.1		0		-267082		-18614077.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		579286.88		0.00		0.00		579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-579286.88		0.00		0.00		-579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4665962.01		299494.99		-0.15		4965456.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1882376.47		0.00		0.00		-1882376.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2783585.54		0.15		-299494.99		-3083080.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34776.24		0.00		0.00		34776.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		11044.13		0.00		0.00		11044.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-45820.37		0.00		0.00		-45820.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		194412.59		0.00		0.00		194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-194412.59		0.00		0.00		-194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1204196.75		0.00		0.00		1204196.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1203347.98		0.00		0.00		-1203347.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-848.77		0.00		0.00		-848.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		544374.4		434264.71		0		978639.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11726.24		0.00		0.00		-11726.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-532648.16		0		-434264.71		-966912.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		298.84		0.00		0.00		298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-298.84		0.00		0.00		-298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4805488.21		511472.24		0		5316960.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		255680.68		0.00		0.00		255680.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5061168.89		0		-511472.24		-5572641.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3553332.52		383000		0		3936332.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		454756.94		0.00		0.00		454756.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4008089.46		0		-383000		-4391089.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18366.39		0.00		0.00		18366.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3403.97		0.00		0.00		3403.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-21770.36		0.00		0.00		-21770.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29942.8		0.00		0.00		29942.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29273.8		0.00		0.00		-29273.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-669		0.00		0.00		-669		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		378882.71		0.00		0.00		378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-378882.71		0.00		0.00		-378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		336962.77		0.00		0.00		336962.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-336908.14		0.00		0.00		-336908.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-54.63		0.00		0.00		-54.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		725438.25		78131.89		0		803570.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-190376.71		0.00		0.00		-190376.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-535061.54		0		-78131.89		-613193.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365788.06		0.00		0.00		365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-365788.06		0.00		0.00		-365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9877569.08		1063769		0		10941338.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9877569.08		0		-1063769		-10941338.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		207678194.14		24437474.79		0		232115668.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4105913.12		0.00		0.00		-4105913.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-203572281.02		0		-24437474.79		-228009755.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		64849682.26		2786073.81		0		67635756.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-45494498.55		0.00		0.00		-45494498.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-19355183.71		0		-2786073.81		-22141257.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53886.79		0.00		0.00		53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-53886.79		0.00		0.00		-53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4974839.11		1298384		0		6273223.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2787927.95		0.00		0.00		2787927.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7762767.06		0		-1298384		-9061151.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1112097.66		0.00		0.00		1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1112097.66		0.00		0.00		-1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		63027581.65		17260877.21		0		80288458.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6516190.63		0.00		0.00		6516190.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-69543772.28		0		-17260877.21		-86804649.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6944978.35		4856.9		0		6949835.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6770335.26		0.00		0.00		-6770335.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-174643.09		0		-4856.9		-179499.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		941089.45		21240.54		0		962329.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401750.87		0.00		0.00		-401750.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-539338.58		0		-21240.54		-560579.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		212278		0.00		0.00		212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212278		0.00		0.00		-212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3376835.23		584262.68		0		3961097.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3376835.23		0		-584262.68		-3961097.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16899690.61		6191600.03		0		23091290.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		249209.72		0.00		0.00		249209.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17148900.33		0		-6191600.03		-23340500.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-113499.08		0.00		0.00		-113499.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		382772.56		0.00		0.00		382772.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-269273.48		0.00		0.00		-269273.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		601070.97		0.00		0.00		601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-601070.97		0.00		0.00		-601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23.52		0.00		0.00		23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23.52		0.00		0.00		-23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8552.88		0.00		0.00		8552.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		289.03		0.00		0.00		289.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8841.91		0.00		0.00		-8841.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6502806.53		554330.52		0		7057137.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		447007.81		0.00		0.00		447007.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6949814.34		0		-554330.52		-7504144.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10288951.19		807923.2		0		11096874.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4728878.78		0.00		0.00		-4728878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5560072.41		0		-807923.2		-6367995.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		57817.43		60		0		57877.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11192.15		0.00		0.00		-11192.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-46625.28		0		-60		-46685.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3728787227.82		538787730.08		-326860.32		4267248097.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-4125801.57		186419.49		-1457192.36		-5396574.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3724601065.36		11875.62		-537329994.72		-4261919184.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-60360.89		128565.21		-543		67661.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		69829.64		0.00		0.00		69829.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0101		851 - Combined County School Funds		0101 - Clearing-Prop & Liability Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-69829.64		0.00		0.00		-69829.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4432134.36		112.85		0		4432247.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4137981.37		0.00		0.00		-4137981.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0112		851 - Combined County School Funds		0112 - Clearing-Federal Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-294152.99		0		-112.85		-294265.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1432473.26		0.00		0.00		1432473.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1410605.02		0.00		0.00		-1410605.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0113		851 - Combined County School Funds		0113 - Clearing-State Income Tax Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-21868.24		0.00		0.00		-21868.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1473280.34		821.94		0		1474102.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1463503.46		0.00		0.00		-1463503.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0114		851 - Combined County School Funds		0114 - Clearing-Social Security Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9776.88		0		-821.94		-10598.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1272048.15		210.11		0		1272258.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1267865.48		0.00		0.00		-1267865.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0115		851 - Combined County School Funds		0115 - Clearing-Medicare Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4182.67		0		-210.11		-4392.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8189.91		16.16		0		8206.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6916.81		0.00		0.00		-6916.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0116		851 - Combined County School Funds		0116 - Clearing-State Disability Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1273.1		0		-16.16		-1289.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6401493.08		163667.64		0		6565160.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		21421.6		0.00		0.00		21421.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0117		851 - Combined County School Funds		0117 - Clearing-PERS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6422914.68		0		-163667.64		-6586582.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		51052036		5165835.71		0		56217871.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5745352.91		0.00		0.00		-5745352.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0118		851 - Combined County School Funds		0118 - Clearing-STRS Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-45306683.09		0		-5165835.71		-50472518.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-598.16		0.00		0.00		-598.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1220.66		0.00		0.00		1220.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0120		851 - Combined County School Funds		0120 - Clearing-Other Deductions Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-622.5		0.00		0.00		-622.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		528990986.54		0.00		0.00		528990986.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-528988391.46		0.00		0.00		-528988391.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0121		851 - Combined County School Funds		0121 - Clearing-Net Payroll Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2595.08		0.00		0.00		-2595.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		46838.02		0.00		0.00		46838.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-45277.38		0.00		0.00		-45277.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0124		851 - Combined County School Funds		0124 - Clearing-Unemployment Insurance Holding		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1560.64		0.00		0.00		-1560.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		31475097.38		0.00		0.00		31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0126		851 - Combined County School Funds		0126 - Clearing-PERS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-31475097.38		0.00		0.00		-31475097.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75926377.1		0.00		0.00		75926377.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75009747.39		0.00		0.00		-75009747.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0127		851 - Combined County School Funds		0127 - Clearing-STRS Clearing		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-916629.71		0.00		0.00		-916629.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		128689185.05		0.00		0.00		128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0128		851 - Combined County School Funds		0128 - Clearing-Payroll Taxes		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-128689185.05		0.00		0.00		-128689185.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-16062033523.7		11902326.25		-655077587.7		-16705208785.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0160		851 - Combined County School Funds		0160 - Clearing-Commerical Warrant Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		16062033523.7		655077587.7		-11902326.25		16705208785.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9305509377.53999		295200638.11		0		9600710015.64999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1294128832.56		0.00		0.00		1294128832.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0161		851 - Combined County School Funds		0161 - Clearing-District Flow Thru Clearing Fd		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10599638210.1		0		-295200638.11		-10894838848.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6713667.63		0.00		0.00		6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0199		851 - Combined County School Funds		0199 - Clearing-Suspense Clearing		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6713667.63		0.00		0.00		-6713667.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		35471521.9		652071.19		0		36123593.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11405182.96		0.00		0.00		-11405182.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0201		851 - Combined County School Funds		0201 - Alisal-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-24066338.94		0		-652071.19		-24718410.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6877179.44		370875		0		7248054.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		634709.43		0.00		0.00		634709.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0212		851 - Combined County School Funds		0212 - Alisal-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7511888.87		0		-370875		-7882763.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		69439551.95		1110676.78		0		70550228.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		7847666.13		0.00		0.00		7847666.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0213		851 - Combined County School Funds		0213 - Alisal-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-77287218.08		0		-1110676.78		-78397894.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		71480.32		0.00		0.00		71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0214		851 - Combined County School Funds		0214 - Alisal-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71480.32		0.00		0.00		-71480.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59914.43		0.00		0.00		59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0217		851 - Combined County School Funds		0217 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-59914.43		0.00		0.00		-59914.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		983653.73		0.00		0.00		983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0220		851 - Combined County School Funds		0220 - Alisal-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-983653.73		0.00		0.00		-983653.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		87765522.34		21633.21		0		87787155.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-87761306.4		0.00		0.00		-87761306.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0221		851 - Combined County School Funds		0221 - Alisal-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4215.94		0		-21633.21		-25849.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3224616.75		29429.17		0		3254045.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1236447.69		0.00		0.00		1236447.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0225		851 - Combined County School Funds		0225 - Alisal-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4461064.44		0		-29429.17		-4490493.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12697574.64		3894.87		0		12701469.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10842001.93		0.00		0.00		-10842001.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0235		851 - Combined County School Funds		0235 - Alisal-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1855572.71		0		-3894.87		-1859467.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		203426.44		33600		0		237026.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0240		851 - Combined County School Funds		0240 - Alisal-Special Reserve - Capital Outlay		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-203426.44		0		-33600		-237026.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0251		851 - Combined County School Funds		0251 - Alisal-Bond Interest and Redemption Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7297.65		0.00		0.00		7297.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0251		851 - Combined County School Funds		0251 - Alisal-Bond Interest and Redemption Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-7297.65		0.00		0.00		-7297.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		27662804.73		718621.35		0		28381426.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1783438.71		0.00		0.00		-1783438.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0267		851 - Combined County School Funds		0267 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-25879366.02		0		-718621.35		-26597987.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		747315.58		0.00		0.00		747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0268		851 - Combined County School Funds		0268 - Alisal-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-747315.58		0.00		0.00		-747315.58		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1731215.75		19532.59		0		1750748.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-368529.19		0.00		0.00		-368529.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0601		851 - Combined County School Funds		0601 - Bradley-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1362686.56		0		-19532.59		-1382219.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0608		851 - Combined County School Funds		0608 - Bradley USD Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18705.45		0.00		0.00		18705.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0608		851 - Combined County School Funds		0608 - Bradley USD Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18705.45		0.00		0.00		-18705.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		174076.11		0.00		0.00		174076.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0613		851 - Combined County School Funds		0613 - Bradley - Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-174076.11		0.00		0.00		-174076.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		25239.54		3786.21		0		29025.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1224.28		0.00		0.00		1224.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0625		851 - Combined County School Funds		0625 - Bradley-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-26463.82		0		-3786.21		-30250.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26.19		0.00		0.00		26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		0635		851 - Combined County School Funds		0635 - Bradley-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-26.19		0.00		0.00		-26.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12737546.46		365082.13		0		13102628.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1393919.8		0.00		0.00		-1393919.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1201		851 - Combined County School Funds		1201 - Carmel-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-11343626.66		0		-365082.13		-11708708.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		425700.82		0.00		0.00		425700.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121372.17		0.00		0.00		121372.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1211		851 - Combined County School Funds		1211 - Carmel-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-547072.99		0.00		0.00		-547072.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9981705.05		257307.8		0		10239012.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1602648.65		0.00		0.00		1602648.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1212		851 - Combined County School Funds		1212 - Carmel-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-11584353.7		0		-257307.8		-11841661.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10457670.36		233872.29		0		10691542.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		828012.8		0.00		0.00		828012.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1213		851 - Combined County School Funds		1213 - Carmel-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-11285683.16		0		-233872.29		-11519555.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		577403.9		0.00		0.00		577403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-567403.9		0.00		0.00		-567403.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1214		851 - Combined County School Funds		1214 - Carmel-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10000		0.00		0.00		-10000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		685114.350000001		110620.09		0		795734.440000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3391.59		0.00		0.00		3391.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1225		851 - Combined County School Funds		1225 - Carmel-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-688505.940000001		0		-110620.09		-799126.030000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7398326.6		0.00		0.00		7398326.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6202522.87		0.00		0.00		-6202522.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1240		851 - Combined County School Funds		1240 - Carmel-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1195803.73		0.00		0.00		-1195803.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		967008.68		17167.18		0		984175.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-698762.31		0.00		0.00		-698762.31		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1267		851 - Combined County School Funds		1267 - Carmel-Self- Insurance Health & Welfa		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-268246.37		0		-17167.18		-285413.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100822.35		0.00		0.00		100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1273		851 - Combined County School Funds		1273 - Carmel-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100822.35		0.00		0.00		-100822.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1930848.05		1399.06		0		1932247.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-707510.03		0.00		0.00		-707510.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1401		851 - Combined County School Funds		1401 - Chualar-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1223338.02		0		-1399.06		-1224737.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		166729.51		0.00		0.00		166729.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		150318.49		0.00		0.00		150318.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1412		851 - Combined County School Funds		1412 - Chualar-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-317048		0.00		0.00		-317048		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2235029.71		43913.91		0		2278943.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		354296.05		0.00		0.00		354296.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1413		851 - Combined County School Funds		1413 - Chualar-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2589325.76		0		-43913.91		-2633239.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.83		0.00		0.00		9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1417		851 - Combined County School Funds		1417 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.83		0.00		0.00		-9.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		213764.65		0.00		0.00		213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1420		851 - Combined County School Funds		1420 - Chualar-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-213764.65		0.00		0.00		-213764.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2904603.53		0.00		0.00		2904603.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1421		851 - Combined County School Funds		1421 - Chualar-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2904603.53		0.00		0.00		-2904603.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12728.18		0.00		0.00		12728.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3848.68		0.00		0.00		3848.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1425		851 - Combined County School Funds		1425 - Chualar-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16576.86		0.00		0.00		-16576.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		380505.14		0.00		0.00		380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1440		851 - Combined County School Funds		1440 - Chualar-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-380505.14		0.00		0.00		-380505.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18641691.59		221134.97		0		18862826.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9038483.95		0.00		0.00		-9038483.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1701		851 - Combined County School Funds		1701 - Gonzales-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9603207.64		0		-221134.97		-9824342.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4126325.5		256354.4		0		4382679.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20195.85		0.00		0.00		-20195.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1711		851 - Combined County School Funds		1711 - Gonzalez-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4106129.65		0		-256354.4		-4362484.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2126580.63		67727		0		2194307.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		210923.32		0.00		0.00		210923.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1712		851 - Combined County School Funds		1712 - Gonzalez-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2337503.95		0		-67727		-2405230.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15784913.56		221863.88		0		16006777.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		683263.43		0.00		0.00		683263.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1713		851 - Combined County School Funds		1713 - Gonzalez-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16468176.99		0		-221863.88		-16690040.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3476790.4		0.00		0.00		3476790.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3469612.4		0.00		0.00		-3469612.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1714		851 - Combined County School Funds		1714 - Gonzalez-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7178		0.00		0.00		-7178		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		16444575.98		7256473.02		0		23701049		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1721		851 - Combined County School Funds		1721 - Gonzalez-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-16444575.98		0		-7256473.02		-23701049		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		686873.11		0.00		0.00		686873.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-310263.69		0.00		0.00		-310263.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		1725		851 - Combined County School Funds		1725 - Gonzalez-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-376609.42		0.00		0.00		-376609.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		601594.74		0.00		0.00		601594.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-334815.55		0.00		0.00		-334815.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2001		851 - Combined County School Funds		2001 - Gonzalez-Graves-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-266779.19		0.00		0.00		-266779.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10896149.44		230211.76		0		11126361.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2473634.15		0.00		0.00		-2473634.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2201		851 - Combined County School Funds		2201 - Greenfield-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8422515.29		0		-230211.76		-8652727.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4155985.06		181393		0		4337378.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		546088.4		0.00		0.00		546088.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2212		851 - Combined County School Funds		2212 - Greenfield-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4702073.46		0		-181393		-4883466.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28546795.09		620382.03		0		29167177.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2507387.29		0.00		0.00		2507387.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2213		851 - Combined County School Funds		2213 - Greenfield-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-31054182.38		0		-620382.03		-31674564.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		558293.03		0.00		0.00		558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2214		851 - Combined County School Funds		2214 - Greenfield-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-558293.03		0.00		0.00		-558293.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2370.1		0.00		0.00		2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2217		851 - Combined County School Funds		2217 - Greenfield-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2370.1		0.00		0.00		-2370.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34784151.68		0.00		0.00		34784151.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34778157.43		0.00		0.00		-34778157.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2221		851 - Combined County School Funds		2221 - Greenfield-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5994.25		0.00		0.00		-5994.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4706149.52		5355.84		0		4711505.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130306.93		0.00		0.00		-130306.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2225		851 - Combined County School Funds		2225 - Greenfield-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4575842.59		0		-5355.84		-4581198.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		622071.19		0.00		0.00		622071.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2235		851 - Combined County School Funds		2235 - Greenfield-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-622071.2		0.00		0.00		-622071.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-152616.02		0.00		0.00		-152616.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		878944.67		0.00		0.00		878944.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2240		851 - Combined County School Funds		2240 - Greenfield-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726328.65		0.00		0.00		-726328.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1316821.86		42660.66		0		1359482.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-91842.27		0.00		0.00		-91842.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2267		851 - Combined County School Funds		2267 - Greenfield-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1224979.59		0		-42660.66		-1267640.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8742395.32		6474371.93		0		15216767.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4946361.22		0.00		0.00		-4946361.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2411		851 - Combined County School Funds		2411 - Hartnell-Unrestricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3796034.1		0		-6474371.93		-10270406.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		43901800.2		1645397.71		0		45547197.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3066158.23		0.00		0.00		3066158.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2412		851 - Combined County School Funds		2412 - Hartnell-Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-46967958.43		0		-1645397.71		-48613356.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		938691.46		7384.47		0		946075.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		46520.56		0.00		0.00		46520.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2413		851 - Combined County School Funds		2413 - Hartnell-Other Restricted General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-985212.02		0		-7384.47		-992596.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1320866.61		0.00		0.00		1320866.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1062127.17		0.00		0.00		-1062127.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2431		851 - Combined County School Funds		2431 - Hartnell-Bookstore Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-258739.44		0.00		0.00		-258739.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3973946.73		16844		0		3990790.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		659249.39		0.00		0.00		659249.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2433		851 - Combined County School Funds		2433 - Hartnell-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4633196.12		0		-16844		-4650040.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1776078.15		0.00		0.00		1776078.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1287821.3		0.00		0.00		-1287821.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2441		851 - Combined County School Funds		2441 - Hartnell-Capital Outlay Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-488256.85		0.00		0.00		-488256.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2443		851 - Combined County School Funds		2443 - Hartnell-Scheduled Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8683616.47000001		120388.92		0		8804005.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-638354.52		0.00		0.00		-638354.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2444		851 - Combined County School Funds		2444 - Hartnell-Property Aquisition Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8045261.95		0		-120388.92		-8165650.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10291434.71		0.00		0.00		10291434.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10067674.71		0.00		0.00		-10067674.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2445		851 - Combined County School Funds		2445 - Hartnell Bond Projects Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-223760		0.00		0.00		-223760		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		139841968.36		27000000		0		166841968.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-139135484.79		0		-27000000		-166135484.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2446		851 - Combined County School Funds		2446 - Hartnell - Measure T-Bond Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-706483.57		0.00		0.00		-706483.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		351675.84		2073.17		0		353749.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212048.35		0.00		0.00		-212048.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2452		851 - Combined County School Funds		2452 - Hartnell-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-139627.49		0		-2073.17		-141700.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12886.78		0.00		0.00		12886.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2455		851 - Combined County School Funds		2455 - Hartnell CCD Enterprise Fund-Starbucks		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-12886.78		0.00		0.00		-12886.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		391769.83		0.00		0.00		391769.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		185112.42		0.00		0.00		185112.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2459		851 - Combined County School Funds		2459 - Hartnell-Contract Education		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-576882.25		0.00		0.00		-576882.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3738529.01		207113.35		0		3945642.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-774697.46		0.00		0.00		-774697.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2461		851 - Combined County School Funds		2461 - Hartnell-Self-Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2963831.55		0		-207113.35		-3170944.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4348068.63		0.00		0.00		4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2462		851 - Combined County School Funds		2462 - Hartnell-HCCD Retiree Health Benefits		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4348068.63		0.00		0.00		-4348068.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		381705.77		0.00		0.00		381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2471		851 - Combined County School Funds		2471 - Hartnell-Associated Student Body Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-381705.77		0.00		0.00		-381705.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		257870.8		0.00		0.00		257870.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9472		0.00		0.00		-9472		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2474		851 - Combined County School Funds		2474 - Hartnell-Student Financial Aid Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-248398.8		0.00		0.00		-248398.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		108369.54		47		0		108416.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-107619.54		0.00		0.00		-107619.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2475		851 - Combined County School Funds		2475 - Hartnell-Scholarship, Loan & Trust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-750		0		-47		-797		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		135868.78		0.00		0.00		135868.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-71183.74		0.00		0.00		-71183.74		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2479		851 - Combined County School Funds		2479 - Hartnell-Intercollegiate Athletic Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-64685.04		0.00		0.00		-64685.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10500647		180742.97		0		10681389.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4232505.15		0.00		0.00		-4232505.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2601		851 - Combined County School Funds		2601 - King City-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6268141.85		0		-180742.97		-6448884.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2608		851 - Combined County School Funds		2608 - Student Activity Specail Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15237.48		0.00		0.00		15237.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2608		851 - Combined County School Funds		2608 - Student Activity Specail Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-15237.48		0.00		0.00		-15237.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2595083.37		0.00		0.00		2595083.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		242096.04		0.00		0.00		242096.04		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2612		851 - Combined County School Funds		2612 - King City-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2837179.41		0.00		0.00		-2837179.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15960731.22		427.81		0		15961159.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		948879.63		0.00		0.00		948879.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2613		851 - Combined County School Funds		2613 - King City-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16909610.85		0		-427.81		-16910038.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-34378.66		0.00		0.00		-34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2614		851 - Combined County School Funds		2614 - King City-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		34378.66		0.00		0.00		34378.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12289180.33		0.00		0.00		12289180.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2005 - Vouchers Payable		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10789177.44		0.00		0.00		-10789177.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2621		851 - Combined County School Funds		2621 - King City-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1500002.89		0.00		0.00		-1500002.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1952476.49		0.00		0.00		1952476.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-284285.27		0.00		0.00		-284285.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2625		851 - Combined County School Funds		2625 - King City-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1668191.22		0.00		0.00		-1668191.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		152797.91		0.00		0.00		152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2635		851 - Combined County School Funds		2635 - King City-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-152797.91		0.00		0.00		-152797.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		312671		0.00		0.00		312671		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2640		851 - Combined County School Funds		2640 - King City-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-312671		0.00		0.00		-312671		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13744230.1		379871.51		0		14124101.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6384902.72		0.00		0.00		-6384902.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2801		851 - Combined County School Funds		2801 - SMCJUHSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7359327.38		0		-379871.51		-7739198.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2808		851 - Combined County School Funds		2808 - Open Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1957		0.00		0.00		1957		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2808		851 - Combined County School Funds		2808 - Open Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1957		0.00		0.00		-1957		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		726.18		0.00		0.00		726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2809		851 - Combined County School Funds		2809 - SMCJUHSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-726.18		0.00		0.00		-726.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1336205.11		158496.37		0		1494701.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2811		851 - Combined County School Funds		2811 - SMCJUHSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1336205.11		0		-158496.37		-1494701.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12214866.66		640127.97		0		12854994.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		830290.22		0.00		0.00		830290.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2813		851 - Combined County School Funds		2813 - SMCJUHSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13045156.88		0		-640127.97		-13685284.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3002687.11		0.00		0.00		3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2817		851 - Combined County School Funds		2817 - SMCJUHSD-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3002687.11		0.00		0.00		-3002687.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		39541521.45		29568621.2		0		69110142.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-15764626.49		0		-29568621.2		-45333247.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2821		851 - Combined County School Funds		2821 - SMCJUHSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23776894.96		0.00		0.00		-23776894.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4728444.82		174730.3		0		4903175.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-82298.82		0.00		0.00		-82298.82		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		2825		851 - Combined County School Funds		2825 - SMCJUHSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4646146		0		-174730.3		-4820876.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		558491.58		5069.35		0		563560.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-454294.39		0.00		0.00		-454294.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3001		851 - Combined County School Funds		3001 - Lagunita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-104197.19		0		-5069.35		-109266.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		371482.56		0.00		0.00		371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3017		851 - Combined County School Funds		3017 - Lagunita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-371482.56		0.00		0.00		-371482.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		55266.75		0.00		0.00		55266.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12239.29		0.00		0.00		-12239.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3025		851 - Combined County School Funds		3025 - Lagunita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-43027.46		0.00		0.00		-43027.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3035		851 - Combined County School Funds		3035 - Lagunita-School Facility Program (Regular)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15601.7		0.00		0.00		15601.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3035		851 - Combined County School Funds		3035 - Lagunita-School Facility Program (Regular)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-15601.7		0.00		0.00		-15601.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2688984.62		3376.8		0		2692361.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-614076.85		0.00		0.00		-614076.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3401		851 - Combined County School Funds		3401 - Mission-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2074907.77		0		-3376.8		-2078284.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		93560.71		0.00		0.00		93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3414		851 - Combined County School Funds		3414 - Mission-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-93560.71		0.00		0.00		-93560.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		125341		0.00		0.00		125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3417		851 - Combined County School Funds		3417 - Mission-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-125341		0.00		0.00		-125341		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3421		851 - Combined County School Funds		3421 - Mission-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1371000		0.00		0.00		1371000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3421		851 - Combined County School Funds		3421 - Mission-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1371000		0.00		0.00		-1371000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12636.84		0.00		0.00		12636.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2051.65		0.00		0.00		-2051.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3425		851 - Combined County School Funds		3425 - Mission-Prison Impact Aid		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10585.19		0.00		0.00		-10585.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		437184.52		0.00		0.00		437184.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3435		851 - Combined County School Funds		3435 - Mission-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-437184.52		0.00		0.00		-437184.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		61109144.94		1822118		0		62931262.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5452232.23		0.00		0.00		-5452232.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3901		851 - Combined County School Funds		3901 - MPUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-55656912.71		0		-1822118		-57479030.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		920249.65		0.00		0.00		920249.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-762457		0.00		0.00		-762457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3909		851 - Combined County School Funds		3909 - MPUSD-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-157792.65		0.00		0.00		-157792.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1399506.33		18499.09		0		1418005.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		123328.33		0.00		0.00		123328.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3911		851 - Combined County School Funds		3911 - MPUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1522834.66		0		-18499.09		-1541333.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		35499611.9		2754267.67		0		38253879.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2044975.7		0.00		0.00		2044975.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3912		851 - Combined County School Funds		3912 - MPUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-37544587.6		0		-2754267.67		-40298855.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		50768282.37		2690676.15		0		53458958.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		5086220.87		0.00		0.00		5086220.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3913		851 - Combined County School Funds		3913 - MPUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-55854503.24		0		-2690676.15		-58545179.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		360000.72		0.00		0.00		360000.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-345883.87		0.00		0.00		-345883.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3914		851 - Combined County School Funds		3914 - MPUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14116.85		0.00		0.00		-14116.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		135684051.64		59485987.76		0		195170039.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-134597742.91		0		-59465905.48		-194063648.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3921		851 - Combined County School Funds		3921 - MPUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1086308.73		0		-20082.28		-1106391.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28795666.03		778968.22		0		29574634.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3050893.95		0.00		0.00		-3050893.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3925		851 - Combined County School Funds		3925 - MPUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-25744772.08		0		-778968.22		-26523740.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6025913.22		0.00		0.00		6025913.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1107606.93		0.00		0.00		-1107606.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3940		851 - Combined County School Funds		3940 - MPUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4918306.29		0.00		0.00		-4918306.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741434.56		0.00		0.00		741434.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		87912.54		0.00		0.00		87912.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3963		851 - Combined County School Funds		3963 - MPUSD-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-829347.1		0.00		0.00		-829347.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		153470705.59		3810822.09		0		157281527.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		19557151.22		0.00		0.00		19557151.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3967		851 - Combined County School Funds		3967 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-173027856.81		0		-3810822.09		-176838678.9		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		13917263.45		175903.69		0		14093167.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		423951.13		0.00		0.00		423951.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3968		851 - Combined County School Funds		3968 - MPUSD-Self Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-14341214.58		0		-175903.69		-14517118.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		641184.95		2000		0		643184.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-166054.77		0.00		0.00		-166054.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		3973		851 - Combined County School Funds		3973 - MPUSD-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-475130.18		0		-2000		-477130.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		101804566.71		1976229.95		0		103780796.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6267008.29		0.00		0.00		6267008.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4001		851 - Combined County School Funds		4001 - MPC-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-108071575		0		-1976229.95		-110047804.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5624585.25		1532		0		5626117.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		442566.43		0.00		0.00		442566.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4004		851 - Combined County School Funds		4004 - MPC-Children Center		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6067151.68		0		-1532		-6068683.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2633053.18		0.00		0.00		2633053.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-277071.07		0.00		0.00		-277071.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4014		851 - Combined County School Funds		4014 - MPC-Capital Projects Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2355982.11		0.00		0.00		-2355982.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		12.15		0.00		0.00		12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4029		851 - Combined County School Funds		4029 - MPC-Debt Service Fund (H M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-12.15		0.00		0.00		-12.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		58820270		23822.84		0		58844092.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		8095928.78		0.00		0.00		8095928.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4035		851 - Combined County School Funds		4035 - MPC-Self Insurance Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-66916198.78		0		-23822.84		-66940021.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4157124.33		28998.13		0		4186122.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		124790.84		0.00		0.00		124790.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4039		851 - Combined County School Funds		4039 - MPC-Parking Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4281915.17		0		-28998.13		-4310913.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23271.41		0.00		0.00		23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4046		851 - Combined County School Funds		4046 - MPC-College Center Bond Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23271.41		0.00		0.00		-23271.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2327611.03		21116.97		0		2348728		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-63654.59		0.00		0.00		-63654.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4047		851 - Combined County School Funds		4047 - MPC-College Center (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2263956.44		0		-21116.97		-2285073.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		119578044.25		0.00		0.00		119578044.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-119374313.7		0.00		0.00		-119374313.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4048		851 - Combined County School Funds		4048 - MPC-Building Fund (M)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-203730.55		0.00		0.00		-203730.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7594149.14		0.00		0.00		7594149.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4018549.87		0.00		0.00		-4018549.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4068		851 - Combined County School Funds		4068 - MPC-OPEB Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3575599.27		0.00		0.00		-3575599.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		347737.39		0.00		0.00		347737.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34396.22		0.00		0.00		-34396.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4069		851 - Combined County School Funds		4069 - MPC-Workers Compensation Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-313341.17		0.00		0.00		-313341.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		24271085.48		207875.36		0		24478960.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-10600903.96		0.00		0.00		-10600903.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4301		851 - Combined County School Funds		4301 - NMCUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13670181.52		0		-207875.36		-13878056.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3818278.37		152041.39		0		3970319.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-14781.91		0.00		0.00		-14781.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4311		851 - Combined County School Funds		4311 - NMCUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3803496.46		0		-152041.39		-3955537.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23075502.66		1174074.32		0		24249576.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1739645.01		0.00		0.00		1739645.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4312		851 - Combined County School Funds		4312 - NMCUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-24815147.67		0		-1174074.32		-25989221.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36627815.78		1243489.28		0		37871305.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1943168.51		0.00		0.00		1943168.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4313		851 - Combined County School Funds		4313 - NMCUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38570984.29		0		-1243489.28		-39814473.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		879684.03		0.00		0.00		879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4314		851 - Combined County School Funds		4314 - NMCUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-879684.03		0.00		0.00		-879684.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		20761065.78		0.00		0.00		20761065.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-20760427.09		0.00		0.00		-20760427.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4321		851 - Combined County School Funds		4321 - NMCUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-638.69		0.00		0.00		-638.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1488205.43		21643.91		0		1509849.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100198.5		0.00		0.00		-100198.5		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4325		851 - Combined County School Funds		4325 - NMCUSD-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1388006.93		0		-21643.91		-1409650.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4340		851 - Combined County School Funds		4340 - NMCUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1207608.96		0.00		0.00		1207608.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4340		851 - Combined County School Funds		4340 - NMCUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1207608.96		0.00		0.00		-1207608.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2942847.57		0.00		0.00		2942847.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2524661.88		0.00		0.00		-2524661.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4356		851 - Combined County School Funds		4356 - NMCUSD-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-418185.69		0.00		0.00		-418185.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		533847.75		0.00		0.00		533847.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		52368.94		0.00		0.00		52368.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4367		851 - Combined County School Funds		4367 - NMCUSD-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-586216.69		0.00		0.00		-586216.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		791780.77		15611.06		0		807391.830000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-469457		0.00		0.00		-469457		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4501		851 - Combined County School Funds		4501 - Big Sur-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-322323.77		0		-15611.06		-337934.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23514.61		0.00		0.00		23514.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		14836.52		0.00		0.00		14836.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4513		851 - Combined County School Funds		4513 - Big Sur-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38351.13		0.00		0.00		-38351.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67393.48		0.00		0.00		67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4517		851 - Combined County School Funds		4517 - Big Sur-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-67393.48		0.00		0.00		-67393.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19253.32		0.00		0.00		19253.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-61.37		0.00		0.00		-61.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4525		851 - Combined County School Funds		4525 - Big Sur-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-19191.95		0.00		0.00		-19191.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28054.83		0.00		0.00		28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4535		851 - Combined County School Funds		4535 - Big Sur-County Schools Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-28054.83		0.00		0.00		-28054.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		17248502.66		417507.78		0		17666010.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3353303.87		0.00		0.00		-3353303.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4601		851 - Combined County School Funds		4601 - PGUSD-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-13895198.79		0		-417507.78		-14312706.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7832847.15		199290.78		0		8032137.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		422091.23		0.00		0.00		422091.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4611		851 - Combined County School Funds		4611 - PDUSD-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8254938.38		0		-199290.78		-8454229.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4164357.93		101255.1		0		4265613.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		596571.69		0.00		0.00		596571.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4612		851 - Combined County School Funds		4612 - PGUSD-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4760929.62		0		-101255.1		-4862184.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8673250.68		213196.76		0		8886447.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		767814.79		0.00		0.00		767814.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4613		851 - Combined County School Funds		4613 - PGUSD-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9441065.47		0		-213196.76		-9654262.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		581521.98		0.00		0.00		581521.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401887.99		0.00		0.00		-401887.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4614		851 - Combined County School Funds		4614 - PGUSD-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-179633.99		0.00		0.00		-179633.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157064.41		0.00		0.00		157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4620		851 - Combined County School Funds		4620 - PGUSD-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157064.41		0.00		0.00		-157064.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		30503218.88		703884		0		31207102.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-30269885.37		0.00		0.00		-30269885.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4621		851 - Combined County School Funds		4621 - PGUSD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-233333.51		0		-703884		-937217.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4625		851 - Combined County School Funds		4625 - PGUSD Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		188222.74		35251.48		0		223474.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4625		851 - Combined County School Funds		4625 - PGUSD Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-188222.74		0		-35251.48		-223474.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4146644.43		29112.83		0		4175757.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-233008.33		0.00		0.00		-233008.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		4640		851 - Combined County School Funds		4640 - PGUSD-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3913636.1		0		-29112.83		-3942748.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-9628.71		0.00		0.00		-9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5101		851 - Combined County School Funds		5101 - Millennium-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		9628.71		0.00		0.00		9628.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		285399.92		0.00		0.00		285399.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		221559.08		0.00		0.00		221559.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5162		851 - Combined County School Funds		5162 - Millennium-Charter Schls Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-506959		0.00		0.00		-506959		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5342.71		0.00		0.00		5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5201		851 - Combined County School Funds		5201 - Oasis-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5342.71		0.00		0.00		-5342.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		121451.29		0.00		0.00		121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5209		851 - Combined County School Funds		5209 - Oasis-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-121451.29		0.00		0.00		-121451.29		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		741949.16		0.00		0.00		741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5309		851 - Combined County School Funds		5309 - IS Monterey-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-741949.16		0.00		0.00		-741949.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34935		0.00		0.00		34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5409		851 - Combined County School Funds		5409 - Learning For Life-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-34935		0.00		0.00		-34935		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100618		0.00		0.00		100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5509		851 - Combined County School Funds		5509 - Monterey Bay Charter-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100618		0.00		0.00		-100618		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		100992		0.00		0.00		100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5609		851 - Combined County School Funds		5609 - Bay View Academy-Charter Schools Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-100992		0.00		0.00		-100992		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1098.16		0.00		0.00		1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5701		851 - Combined County School Funds		5701 - Big Sur Charter-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1098.16		0.00		0.00		-1098.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1154449.28		36377		0		1190826.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		29028.19		0.00		0.00		29028.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5762		851 - Combined County School Funds		5762 - Big Sur Charter-Charter School Enterprise		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1183477.47		0		-36377		-1219854.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		26976870.09		704585.07		0		27681455.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		761108.73		0.00		0.00		761108.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5801		851 - Combined County School Funds		5801 - Salinas Elementary-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-27737978.82		0		-704585.07		-28442563.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		25242644.09		2250779		0		27493423.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2359091.47		0.00		0.00		2359091.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5812		851 - Combined County School Funds		5812 - Salinas Elementary-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-27601735.56		0		-2250779		-29852514.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		64722539.33		1493985.2		0		66216524.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6417854.07		0.00		0.00		6417854.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5813		851 - Combined County School Funds		5813 - Salinas Elementary-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-71140393.4		0		-1493985.2		-72634378.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		157.77		0.00		0.00		157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5814		851 - Combined County School Funds		5814 - Salinas Elementary-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-157.77		0.00		0.00		-157.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		79512103.66		0.00		0.00		79512103.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-79481841.66		0.00		0.00		-79481841.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5821		851 - Combined County School Funds		5821 - Salinas Elementary-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-30262		0.00		0.00		-30262		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1136493.37		10386.62		0		1146879.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-52154.07		0.00		0.00		-52154.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5825		851 - Combined County School Funds		5825 - Salinas Elementary-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1084339.3		0		-10386.62		-1094725.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29815.09		0.00		0.00		29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5835		851 - Combined County School Funds		5835 - Salinas Elementary-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29815.09		0.00		0.00		-29815.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.39		0.00		0.00		5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5840		851 - Combined County School Funds		5840 - Salinas Elementary-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.39		0.00		0.00		-5.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1670771.3		0.00		0.00		1670771.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		283605.11		0.00		0.00		283605.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5856		851 - Combined County School Funds		5856 - Salinas Elementary-Debt Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1954376.41		0.00		0.00		-1954376.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10250731.96		0.00		0.00		10250731.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5551339.34		0.00		0.00		-5551339.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		5867		851 - Combined County School Funds		5867 - Salinas Elementary-Self Insurance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4699392.62		0.00		0.00		-4699392.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		46220722.27		1078022.53		0		47298744.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1540673.6		0.00		0.00		1540673.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6001		851 - Combined County School Funds		6001 - Salinas High-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-47761395.87		0		-1078022.53		-48839418.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		15691198.16		705448.79		0		16396646.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		786333.28		0.00		0.00		786333.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6011		851 - Combined County School Funds		6011 - Salinas High-Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-16477531.44		0		-705448.79		-17182980.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		70790660.53		2440260.87		0		73230921.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1775569.61		0.00		0.00		-1775569.61		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6013		851 - Combined County School Funds		6013 - Salinas High-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-69015090.92		0		-2440260.87		-71455351.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3824159.05		0.00		0.00		3824159.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1321214.05		0.00		0.00		-1321214.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6014		851 - Combined County School Funds		6014 - Salinas High-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-2502945		0.00		0.00		-2502945		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		19224460.19		0.00		0.00		19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6017		851 - Combined County School Funds		6017 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-19224460.19		0.00		0.00		-19224460.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11370004.33		0.00		0.00		11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6020		851 - Combined County School Funds		6020 - Salinas High-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11370004.33		0.00		0.00		-11370004.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		296050274.89		108500000		0		404550274.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-295985876.09		0		-108500000		-404485876.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6021		851 - Combined County School Funds		6021 - Salinas High-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-64398.8		0.00		0.00		-64398.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6658657.35		375216.89		0		7033874.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-648806.14		0.00		0.00		-648806.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6025		851 - Combined County School Funds		6025 - Salinas High-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6009851.21		0		-375216.89		-6385068.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5.09		0.00		0.00		5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6035		851 - Combined County School Funds		6035 - Salinas High-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5.09		0.00		0.00		-5.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		416181.4		0.00		0.00		416181.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-159029.4		0.00		0.00		-159029.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6040		851 - Combined County School Funds		6040 - Salinas High-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-257152		0.00		0.00		-257152		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		482633.11		0.00		0.00		482633.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-147743.43		0.00		0.00		-147743.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6073		851 - Combined County School Funds		6073 - Salinas High-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-334889.68		0.00		0.00		-334889.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		855619.51		0.00		0.00		855619.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-332741.24		0.00		0.00		-332741.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6201		851 - Combined County School Funds		6201 - San Antonio-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-522878.27		0.00		0.00		-522878.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		542980.66		0.00		0.00		542980.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		69878.78		0.00		0.00		69878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6213		851 - Combined County School Funds		6213 - San Antonio-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-612859.44		0.00		0.00		-612859.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		75497.51		0.00		0.00		75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6217		851 - Combined County School Funds		6217 - San Antonio-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-75497.51		0.00		0.00		-75497.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1900000		0.00		0.00		1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6221		851 - Combined County School Funds		6221 - San Antonio - Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1900000		0.00		0.00		-1900000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		104275.89		0.00		0.00		104275.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-65778.23		0.00		0.00		-65778.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6225		851 - Combined County School Funds		6225 - San Antonio-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-38497.66		0.00		0.00		-38497.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		704539.02		0.00		0.00		704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6240		851 - Combined County School Funds		6240 - San Antonio-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-704539.02		0.00		0.00		-704539.02		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		430875.02		2437.08		0		433312.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		88057.78		0.00		0.00		88057.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6401		851 - Combined County School Funds		6401 - San Ardo-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-518932.8		0		-2437.08		-521369.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		168226.12		0.00		0.00		168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6412		851 - Combined County School Funds		6412 - San Ardo - Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-168226.12		0.00		0.00		-168226.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		566033.57		24558.73		0		590592.3		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		86422.93		0.00		0.00		86422.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6413		851 - Combined County School Funds		6413 - San Ardo-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-652456.5		0		-24558.73		-677015.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2889.64		0.00		0.00		2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6414		851 - Combined County School Funds		6414 - San Ardo-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2889.64		0.00		0.00		-2889.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1447.73		0.00		0.00		1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6417		851 - Combined County School Funds		6417 - San Ardo-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1447.73		0.00		0.00		-1447.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3672065.35		0.00		0.00		3672065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-3655000		0.00		0.00		-3655000		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6421		851 - Combined County School Funds		6421 - San Ardo-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17065.35		0.00		0.00		-17065.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		28023.13		0.00		0.00		28023.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-573.46		0.00		0.00		-573.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6425		851 - Combined County School Funds		6425 - San Ardo-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-27449.67		0.00		0.00		-27449.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1027686.63		27540.12		0		1055226.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		25100.6		0.00		0.00		25100.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6463		851 - Combined County School Funds		6463 - San Ardo-Other Enterprise Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1052787.23		0		-27540.12		-1080327.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1573535.59		24578.58		0		1598114.17		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1174585.66		0.00		0.00		-1174585.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6601		851 - Combined County School Funds		6601 - San Lucas-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-398949.93		0		-24578.58		-423528.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6608		851 - Combined County School Funds		6608 - San Lucas-ASB Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22064.62		559.03		0		22623.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6608		851 - Combined County School Funds		6608 - San Lucas-ASB Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-22064.62		0		-559.03		-22623.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		504786.48		8179.03		0		512965.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		35679.11		0.00		0.00		35679.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6613		851 - Combined County School Funds		6613 - San Lucas-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-540465.59		0		-8179.03		-548644.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		0.01		0.00		0.00		0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6614		851 - Combined County School Funds		6614 - San Lucas-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-0.01		0.00		0.00		-0.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9.79		0.00		0.00		9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6617		851 - Combined County School Funds		6617 - San Lucas-Special Reserve Fund - Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9.79		0.00		0.00		-9.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6621		851 - Combined County School Funds		6621 - San Lucas UESD-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		2029370.99		0.00		0.00		2029370.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6621		851 - Combined County School Funds		6621 - San Lucas UESD-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-2029370.99		0.00		0.00		-2029370.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7268.1		0.00		0.00		7268.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1833.94		0.00		0.00		-1833.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6625		851 - Combined County School Funds		6625 - San Lucas-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5434.16		0.00		0.00		-5434.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		130.65		0.00		0.00		130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6630		851 - Combined County School Funds		6630 - San Lucas-State Sch Building L-P Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-130.65		0.00		0.00		-130.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		14981257.74		441696.46		0		15422954.2		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-5931168.8		0.00		0.00		-5931168.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6801		851 - Combined County School Funds		6801 - Santa Rita-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9050088.94		0		-441696.46		-9491785.4		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6808		851 - Combined County School Funds		6808 - Santa Rita USD-Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		690228.49		0.00		0.00		690228.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6808		851 - Combined County School Funds		6808 - Santa Rita USD-Student Activity Special Revenue Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-690228.49		0.00		0.00		-690228.49		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5836769.33		0.00		0.00		5836769.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6812		851 - Combined County School Funds		6812 - Santa Rita-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5836769.33		0.00		0.00		-5836769.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		21608864.24		814531.35		0		22423395.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		1964010.64		0.00		0.00		1964010.64		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6813		851 - Combined County School Funds		6813 - Santa Rita-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23572874.88		0		-814531.35		-24387406.23		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		72413.33		0.00		0.00		72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6814		851 - Combined County School Funds		6814 - Santa Rita-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-72413.33		0.00		0.00		-72413.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-2096.54		0.00		0.00		-2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6817		851 - Combined County School Funds		6817 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2096.54		0.00		0.00		2096.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8780250		13500350.75		0		22280600.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-8776750		0		-13500350.75		-22277100.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6821		851 - Combined County School Funds		6821 - Santa Rita-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3500		0.00		0.00		-3500		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		903146.67		35177.76		0		938324.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		170.55		0.00		0.00		170.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6825		851 - Combined County School Funds		6825 - Santa Rita-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-903317.22		0		-35177.76		-938494.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3229.1		0.00		0.00		3229.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1380.73		0.00		0.00		-1380.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6835		851 - Combined County School Funds		6835 - Santa Rita-School Facility Program (Hards		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1848.37		0.00		0.00		-1848.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		482363.81		0.00		0.00		482363.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		121236.19		0.00		0.00		121236.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6840		851 - Combined County School Funds		6840 - Santa Rita-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-603600		0.00		0.00		-603600		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		9811.26		0.00		0.00		9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		6851		851 - Combined County School Funds		6851 - Santa Rita-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-9811.26		0.00		0.00		-9811.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		22539215.91		273178.89		0		22812394.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4901206.35		0.00		0.00		-4901206.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7101		851 - Combined County School Funds		7101 - Soledad-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-17638009.56		0		-273178.89		-17911188.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4561354.73		259789.28		0		4821144.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		239197.33		0.00		0.00		239197.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7111		851 - Combined County School Funds		7111 - Soledad-Adult Ed Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4800552.06		0		-259789.28		-5060341.34		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8581579.36		286473		0		8868052.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		804921.55		0.00		0.00		804921.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7112		851 - Combined County School Funds		7112 - Soledad-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9386500.91		0		-286473		-9672973.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		36522293.96		1417648.76		0		37939942.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3810661.01		0.00		0.00		3810661.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7113		851 - Combined County School Funds		7113 - Soledad-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-40332954.97		0		-1417648.76		-41750603.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		785.44		0.00		0.00		785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7114		851 - Combined County School Funds		7114 - Soledad-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-785.44		0.00		0.00		-785.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		76632.7		0.00		0.00		76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7117		851 - Combined County School Funds		7117 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-76632.7		0.00		0.00		-76632.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		158516.95		0.00		0.00		158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7120		851 - Combined County School Funds		7120 - Soledad-Special Reserve Fund for Poste		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-158516.95		0.00		0.00		-158516.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		59904267.52		4776799.11		0		64681066.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-59859487.01		0		-4775539.11		-64635026.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7121		851 - Combined County School Funds		7121 - Soledad-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-44780.51		0		-1260		-46040.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6788951.83		7606.52		0		6796558.35		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		103579.83		0.00		0.00		103579.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7125		851 - Combined County School Funds		7125 - Soledad-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6892531.66		0		-7606.52		-6900138.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18614077.1		0.00		0.00		18614077.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7140		851 - Combined County School Funds		7140 - Soledad-Special Reserve - Capital Outl		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-18614077.1		0.00		0.00		-18614077.1		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		579286.88		0.00		0.00		579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7151		851 - Combined County School Funds		7151 - Soledad-Bond Interest and Redemption F		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-579286.88		0.00		0.00		-579286.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4965456.85		101791.77		0		5067248.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1882376.47		0.00		0.00		-1882376.47		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7201		851 - Combined County School Funds		7201 - Spreckels-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3083080.38		0		-101791.77		-3184872.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		34776.24		0.00		0.00		34776.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		11044.13		0.00		0.00		11044.13		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7213		851 - Combined County School Funds		7213 - Spreckels-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-45820.37		0.00		0.00		-45820.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		194412.59		0.00		0.00		194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7214		851 - Combined County School Funds		7214 - Spreckels-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-194412.59		0.00		0.00		-194412.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1204196.75		0.00		0.00		1204196.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1203347.98		0.00		0.00		-1203347.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7221		851 - Combined County School Funds		7221 - Spreckels-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-848.77		0.00		0.00		-848.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		978639.11		10201.16		0		988840.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11726.24		0.00		0.00		-11726.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7225		851 - Combined County School Funds		7225 - Spreckels-Developer Fees		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-966912.87		0		-10201.16		-977114.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		298.84		0.00		0.00		298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7235		851 - Combined County School Funds		7235 - Spreckels-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-298.84		0.00		0.00		-298.84		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		5316960.45		205923.73		0		5522884.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		255680.68		0.00		0.00		255680.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7401		851 - Combined County School Funds		7401 - Washington-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-5572641.13		0		-205923.73		-5778564.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3936332.52		68000		0		4004332.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		454756.94		0.00		0.00		454756.94		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7412		851 - Combined County School Funds		7412 - Washington-Child Development Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-4391089.46		0		-68000		-4459089.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		18366.39		0.00		0.00		18366.39		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		3403.97		0.00		0.00		3403.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7413		851 - Combined County School Funds		7413 - Washington-Cafeteria Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-21770.36		0.00		0.00		-21770.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		29942.8		0.00		0.00		29942.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-29273.8		0.00		0.00		-29273.8		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7414		851 - Combined County School Funds		7414 - Washington-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-669		0.00		0.00		-669		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		378882.71		0.00		0.00		378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7417		851 - Combined County School Funds		7417 - Washington-Special Reserve Fund for Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-378882.71		0.00		0.00		-378882.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		336962.77		0.00		0.00		336962.77		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-336908.14		0.00		0.00		-336908.14		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7421		851 - Combined County School Funds		7421 - Washington-Building Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-54.63		0.00		0.00		-54.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		803570.14		186211.27		0		989781.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-190376.71		0.00		0.00		-190376.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7425		851 - Combined County School Funds		7425 - Washington-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-613193.43		0		-186211.27		-799404.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		365788.06		0.00		0.00		365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		7435		851 - Combined County School Funds		7435 - Washington-School Facility Program (Regul		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-365788.06		0.00		0.00		-365788.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		10941338.08		1177141		0		12118479.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9001		851 - Combined County School Funds		9001 - Mission Trails-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-10941338.08		0		-1177141		-12118479.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		232115668.93		5349129.94		0		237464798.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4105913.12		0.00		0.00		-4105913.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9101		851 - Combined County School Funds		9101 - MCSIG-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-228009755.81		0		-5349129.94		-233358885.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		67635756.07		797228.6		0		68432984.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-45494498.55		0.00		0.00		-45494498.55		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9201		851 - Combined County School Funds		9201 - MERMA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-22141257.52		0		-797228.6		-22938486.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		53886.79		0.00		0.00		53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9230		851 - Combined County School Funds		9230 - MERMA-MPUSD Runout Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-53886.79		0.00		0.00		-53886.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6273223.11		1478593.4		0		7751816.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		2787927.95		0.00		0.00		2787927.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9301		851 - Combined County School Funds		9301 - PL JPA-General Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-9061151.06		0		-1478593.4		-10539744.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1112097.66		0.00		0.00		1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9601		851 - Combined County School Funds		9601 - Sunrise House		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-1112097.66		0.00		0.00		-1112097.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		80288458.86		7011563.36		0		87300022.22		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		6516190.63		0.00		0.00		6516190.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9901		851 - Combined County School Funds		9901 - MCOE-County School Service Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-86804649.49		0		-7011563.36		-93816212.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		6949835.25		0.00		0.00		6949835.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-6770335.26		0.00		0.00		-6770335.26		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9906		851 - Combined County School Funds		9906 - MCOE-Cty. Sch. Service Fund (SELPA)		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-179499.99		0.00		0.00		-179499.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		962329.99		2111.55		0		964441.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-401750.87		0.00		0.00		-401750.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9909		851 - Combined County School Funds		9909 - MCOE-Home Charter School Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-560579.12		0		-2111.55		-562690.67		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		212278		0.00		0.00		212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9910		851 - Combined County School Funds		9910 - MCOE-SELPA Pass-Thru		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-212278		0.00		0.00		-212278		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		3961097.91		93045.52		0		4054143.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9911		851 - Combined County School Funds		9911 - MCOE - Adult Education Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-3961097.91		0		-93045.52		-4054143.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23091290.64		3778058.33		0		26869348.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		249209.72		0.00		0.00		249209.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9912		851 - Combined County School Funds		9912 - MCOE-Child Development		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-23340500.36		0		-3778058.33		-27118558.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		-113499.08		0.00		0.00		-113499.08		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		382772.56		0.00		0.00		382772.56		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9914		851 - Combined County School Funds		9914 - MCOE-Deferred Maintenance Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-269273.48		0.00		0.00		-269273.48		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		601070.97		0.00		0.00		601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9917		851 - Combined County School Funds		9917 - MCOE-Special Reserve Other		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-601070.97		0.00		0.00		-601070.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		23.52		0.00		0.00		23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9925		851 - Combined County School Funds		9925 - MCOE-Capital Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-23.52		0.00		0.00		-23.52		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		8552.88		0.00		0.00		8552.88		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		289.03		0.00		0.00		289.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9935		851 - Combined County School Funds		9935 - MCOE-County School Facilities Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-8841.91		0.00		0.00		-8841.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		7057137.05		814859.19		0		7871996.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		447007.81		0.00		0.00		447007.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9940		851 - Combined County School Funds		9940 - MCOE-Special Reserve/Cap Outlay Prj		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-7504144.86		0		-814859.19		-8319004.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		11096874.39		199477.2		0		11296351.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4728878.78		0.00		0.00		-4728878.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9967		851 - Combined County School Funds		9967 - MCOE-Self-Insurance Fund - OPEB		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-6367995.61		0		-199477.2		-6567472.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		57877.43		0.00		0.00		57877.43		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-11192.15		0.00		0.00		-11192.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851		9973		851 - Combined County School Funds		9973 - MCOE-FoundationTrust Fund		Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		-46685.28		0.00		0.00		-46685.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		4267248097.58		1846850.78		-93094.58		4269001853.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2009 - Undistributed Receipts		 -Sub not entered		-5396574.44		30158.14		-442916.73		-5809333.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-4261919184.46		0		-1403934.05		-4263323118.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		851				851 - Combined County School Funds				Liability		B-2694 - Other Deposits		 -Sub not entered		67661.32		62936.44		0		130597.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1589850.52		114582815.88		-115275404.56		897261.840000004		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1589850.52		115275404.56		-114582815.88		-897261.840000033		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		897261.84		120925427.39		-120817827.76		1004861.47000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-897261.84		120817827.76		-120925427.39		-1004861.47000001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1004861.47		130875742.58		-130362307.04		1518297.00999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1004861.47		130362307.04		-130875742.58		-1518297.00999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1518297.01		137720274.46		-138444400.76		794170.710000008		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1518297.01		138444400.76		-137720274.46		-794170.710000008		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		794170.71		144828739.95		-144541698.04		1081212.61999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-794170.71		144541698.04		-144828739.95		-1081212.61999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Asset		B-1001 - Cash		 -Sub not entered		1081212.61999998		449196.88		0		1530409.49999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		877				877 - Educational Rev Augmentation				Liability		B-2530 - Assets Held as Agency for Others		 -Sub not entered		-1081212.61999998		0		-449196.88		-1530409.49999998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1241 - Due From General Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		10289003.67		-10289003.67		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1601 - Land		 -Sub not entered		312483649.28		0.00		0.00		312483649.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		16739811.59		0		-13085977.52		3653834.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-15030778.22		11968667.04		-83899.19		-3146010.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		349306857.81		4032529.82		-13591595.12		339747792.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		253064666.25		51516028		-32227328		272353366.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-160686116.54		4842953.29		-12907137.96		-168750301.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		82892969.65		2593448.86		-1069535.42		84416883.09		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		36928914.68		2287524.38		-3594528.41		35621910.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-103354281.51		3566068.97		-3450885.58		-103239098.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1651 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		611963767.13		26845193.11		0		638808960.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1655 - Accumulated Depreciation - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		-430191544.27		0		-12077738.72		-442269282.99		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		4231799.76		0.00		0.00		4231799.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		o-BX03 - Depreciation		0.00		0		-1282.76		-1282.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-4946080.17		0		-447377.8		-5393457.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1671 - Works Of Art		 -Sub not entered		15986.25		0.00		0.00		15986.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		5177402.55		-5177402.55		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		765524052.19		0.00		0.00		765524052.19		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1412452270.33		0.00		0.00		-1412452270.33		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-6342079.36		5177402.55		-7559788.7		-8724465.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-273728731.48		10289015.46		-53258762.14		-316698478.16		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-50328.93		-50328.93		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3225 - Investment in Fixed Assets - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-12481681.45		0.00		0.00		-12481681.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		o-BX03 - Depreciation		0.00		1282.76		0		1282.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28967039.25		0		28967039.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		266153.95		-381413		-115259.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2062 - Lease Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-1025494.05		0		-70810.37		-1096304.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2944 - Lease-Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-12913417.21		1096304.42		0		-11817112.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2021		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		413792.26		-5014.5		408777.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1241 - Due From General Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1601 - Land		 -Sub not entered		312483649.28		0.00		0.00		312483649.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		3653834.07		0.00		0.00		3653834.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-3146010.37		0		-72178		-3218188.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		339747792.51		3489108.73		-298642		342938259.24		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		272353366.25		34205475		-50981709		255577132.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-168750301.21		298642		-11508003.2		-179959662.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		84416883.09		33530943.43		-10916.37		117936910.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		35621910.65		1520536.29		-1184385.23		35958061.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-103239098.12		887508.57		-3721161.14		-106072750.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1651 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		638808960.24		14999927.2		0		653808887.44		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1655 - Accumulated Depreciation - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		-442269282.99		0		-13508378.13		-455777661.12		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		4231799.76		0.00		0.00		4231799.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-5394740.73		0		-144839.99		-5539580.72		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1671 - Works Of Art		 -Sub not entered		15986.25		0.00		0.00		15986.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		3257489.41		-3257489.73		-0.3200000017		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		794785892.91		0.00		0.00		794785892.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1445298883.21		0.00		0.00		-1445298883.21		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-8872737.86		3257489.73		-4346792.14		-9962040.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-283753921.86		16776234		-52513968.89		-319491656.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3225 - Investment in Fixed Assets - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-12481681.45		0.00		0.00		-12481681.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		28655918.46		0		28655918.46		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-307793.03		-307793.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2062 - Lease Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-1096304.42		282360		0		-813944.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2944 - Lease-Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-11817112.79		386831		0		-11430281.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2022		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		307793.03		0		307793.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1241 - Due From General Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1601 - Land		 -Sub not entered		312483649.28		0.00		0.00		312483649.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		3653834.07		0.00		0.00		3653834.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-3218188.37		0		-47620.81		-3265809.18		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		342938259.24		189320693.55		0		532258952.79		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		255577132.25		90672179.07		-205789123.51		140460187.81		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-179959662.41		0		-11298840.37		-191258502.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		117936910.15		8747321.67		-5194785.95		121489445.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		35958061.71		1863024.38		-1111775.39		36709310.7		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-106072750.69		919970.46		-8537155.88		-113689936.11		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1651 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		653808887.44		14769367.59		0		668578255.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1655 - Accumulated Depreciation - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		-455777661.12		0		-13670912.56		-469448573.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		4231799.76		0.00		0.00		4231799.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-5539580.72		0		-68762.7		-5608343.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1671 - Works Of Art		 -Sub not entered		15986.25		0.00		0.00		15986.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-0.32		5613017.89		-5613017.57		0.0000000009		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		823441811.37		0.00		0.00		823441811.37		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1496512281.51		0.00		0.00		-1496512281.51		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-10593419.86		5622786.76		-8546619.31000001		-13517252.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-267646878.86		120226215.45		-211592898.01		-359013561.42		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0		-741576.38		-741576.38		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3225 - Investment in Fixed Assets - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-12481681.45		0.00		0.00		-12481681.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		33623292.32		0		33623292.32		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3188.65		-246275.36		-243086.71		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2062 - Lease Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-813944.42		0		-132577.54		-946521.96		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2944 - Lease-Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-11430281.79		946521.52		0		-10483760.27		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2023		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		264362.03		0		264362.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1241 - Due From General Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		18565349.18		-18565349.18		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1601 - Land		 -Sub not entered		312483649.28		0.00		0.00		312483649.28		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		3653834.07		117571.8		0		3771405.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-3265809.18		0		-65988.48		-3331797.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		532258952.79		39358355.61		-35446818.62		536170489.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		140460187.81		43727309.55		-83245719.95		100941777.41		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-191258502.78		17526.44		-14566037.58		-205807013.92		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		121489445.87		5774811.09000001		-1847666.89		125416590.07		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		36709310.7		4482298.02		-1469998.85		39721609.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-113689936.11		2423162.16		-8212038.92		-119478812.87		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1651 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		668578255.03		60093274.15		-18565349.18		710106180		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1655 - Accumulated Depreciation - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		-469448573.68		0		-19802348.57		-489250922.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		4231799.76		432655.19		0		4664454.95		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-5608343.42		0		-80655.17		-5688998.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1671 - Works Of Art		 -Sub not entered		15986.25		0.00		0.00		15986.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		12687196.82		-12687196.82		0.0000000149		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		857086379.01		0.00		0.00		857086379.01		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1703275615.75		0.00		0.00		-1703275615.75		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-13165173.57		12687345.82		-16908521.3		-17386349.05		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-153343882.4		93747788.55		-106546822.93		-166142916.78		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		12044.92		-169517.52		-157472.6		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3225 - Investment in Fixed Assets - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-12481681.45		0.00		0.00		-12481681.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42727068.72		-19081.03		42707987.69		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7521 - Buildings and Improvements		 -Sub not entered		0.00		20357.18		-20357.18		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7531 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		0.00		42162.52		-42162.52		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7532 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		0.00		3626.25		-3626.25		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		397039.79		-320201.97		76837.8199999999		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2062 - Lease Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-946521.96		0		-181664.1		-1128186.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2944 - Lease-Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-10483760.27		1128185.62		0		-9355574.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2024		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		321993.63		0		321993.63		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1241 - Due From General Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1601 - Land		 -Sub not entered		312483649.28		467585.55		-1100000		311851234.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		3771405.87		1025681.86		0		4797087.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-3331797.66		0		-35029		-3366826.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		536170489.78		7792033.92		-1451257.81		542511265.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		100941777.41		58845336.9		-52457438.74		107329675.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-205807013.92		1260304.68		-13914264.67		-218460973.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		125416590.07		8013315.89		-26625489.1999999		106804416.76		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		39721609.87		5297687.93		-17078498.27		27940799.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-119478812.87		43374942.8000006		-9293074.43		-85396944.4999994		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1651 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		710106180		39119126.27		-166796867.65		582428438.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1655 - Accumulated Depreciation - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		-489250922.25		163750634.36		-14912614.7		-340412902.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		4664454.95		467585.55		-2121737.96		3010302.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-5688998.59		1654152.41		-90475.18		-4125321.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1671 - Works Of Art		 -Sub not entered		15986.25		0.00		0.00		15986.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		0		9651720.78		-9651720.77999999		0.0000000075		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		900193198.15		0.00		0.00		900193198.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1752577766.97		0.00		0.00		-1752577766.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-18879377.16		9651720.78000001		-15349381.65		-24577038.03		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-115476920.37		467585.55		-62572144.03		-177581478.85		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-28289.68		0.00		0.00		-28289.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3225 - Investment in Fixed Assets - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-12481681.45		0.00		0.00		-12481681.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		38245457.98		0		38245457.98		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		4452033.09		-207585.23		4244447.86		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2062 - Lease Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-1128186.06		0.00		0.00		-1128186.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2944 - Lease-Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-9355574.65		0.00		0.00		-9355574.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2025		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		214198		-93525		120673		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1241 - Due From General Fund		 -Sub not entered		0		0.00		0.00		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1601 - Land		 -Sub not entered		311851234.83		0.00		0.00		311851234.83		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1602 - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		4797087.73		0.00		0.00		4797087.73		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1605 - Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-3366826.66		0.00		0.00		-3366826.66		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1621 - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		542511265.89		0.00		0.00		542511265.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1622 - Construction In Progress		 -Sub not entered		107329675.57		0.00		0.00		107329675.57		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1625 - Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings & Improvements		 -Sub not entered		-218460973.91		0.00		0.00		-218460973.91		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1631 - Equipment		 -Sub not entered		106804416.759998		0.00		0.00		106804416.759998		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1632 - Vehicles		 -Sub not entered		27940799.5300001		186000		-186000		27940799.5300001		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1635 - Accumulated Depreciation - Machinery & Equipment		 -Sub not entered		-85396944.4999976		0.00		0.00		-85396944.4999976		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1651 - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		582428438.62		0.00		0.00		582428438.62		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1655 - Accumulated Depreciation - Infrastructure		 -Sub not entered		-340412902.59		0.00		0.00		-340412902.59		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1661 - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		3010302.54		0.00		0.00		3010302.54		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1665 - Accumulated Amortization/Depreciation - Intangible Assets		 -Sub not entered		-4125321.36		0.00		0.00		-4125321.36		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1671 - Works Of Art		 -Sub not entered		15986.25		0.00		0.00		15986.25		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Asset		B-1691 - Pending Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-0.0000000018		180394.87		-510380.49		-329985.620000002		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3101 - Unassigned Fund Balance		 -Sub not entered		900193198.15		0.00		0.00		900193198.15		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3202 - Unrestricted Net Position		 -Sub not entered		-1752577766.97		0.00		0.00		-1752577766.97		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3221 - Investment in General Fixed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-24390592.51		510380.49		-180394.87		-24060606.89		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3222 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Adjustment Assets		 -Sub not entered		-121864818.53		0.00		0.00		-121864818.53		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3223 - Investment in Fixed Asset - Contributed Assets		 -Sub not entered		-28289.68		0.00		0.00		-28289.68		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Equity		B-3225 - Investment in Fixed Assets - Prior Period Adjustment		 -Sub not entered		-12481681.45		0.00		0.00		-12481681.45		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7141 - Depreciation		 -Sub not entered		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Expenditure		O-7721 - Gain/Loss on Sales of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93000		-93000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2062 - Lease Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-1128186.06		0.00		0.00		-1128186.06		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Liability		B-2944 - Lease-Purchase Agreements		 -Sub not entered		-9355574.65		0.00		0.00		-9355574.65		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE

		2026		999				999 - General Capital Asset				Revenue		R-5900 - Sale of Capital Assets		 -Sub not entered		0.00		93000		-93000		0		NONE		NONE		NONE		NONE







GFC Cost Reduction 
Options

 Incentive Concept
13

3 counties identified to have used an Incentive Program

County of Alameda 
• Offers portion of generated 

year-end GF savings.
• Restricted use of one-time

expenses, Capital Projects 
or help offset future budget 
reductions.

Counties of Fresno and 
Tulare previous 
approach
• Offered a portion of 

generated year-end GF
savings.

• No restriction on usage for 
a department.

Program would allow a department to keep a portion of 
General Fund (GF) allocation that is not utilized from the 

previous year.



GFC Reduction Options
Incentive Program cont.
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Pro's Con's
Promotes Cost-Efficiency Weakened central fiscal control

Avoids wasteful 'spend-it-or-lose-it' behavior Lack of equitable distribution
Encourages financial responsibility Budget complication & oversight burden
Supports General Fund is last resort Fund balance volatility

Not all Departments are under the same fiscal pressures

AREAS OF 
CONSIDERATION IF 

IMPLEMENT

DEPARTMENTAL FUND 
BALANCE RESERVE 

LEVELS APPROVED BY 
BOARD

INCENTIVE USE ONLY 
FOR ONE-TIME COSTS – 

NOT ONGOING

STANDARDIZED 
SALARY SAVINGS
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GFC Reduction 
Options

Case Study

San Luis Obispo County



Monterey County Concept
Department Review Process
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Creation of teams to review:
 Mandated vs. Non-Mandated Activity & Costs
 Dept Revenues and Reserve levels
 Vendor Contracts and Services
 Community Agreements and Review
 Alignment with Board Priorities and Strategic Plan
 Recommendation on potential GFC reductions 

Exec Team: CAO Office, County Counsel, ACO Office, Budget 
committee
Review Team: Department Heads, Assistant Department Heads, 
Finance Managers, CAO Analysts, ACO office, Contracts and 
Purchasing

GFC Reduction 
Options



GFC Reduction Contribution Change
Mandatory Obligations17



GFC Reduction Contribution Change
Discretionary Options18
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





Discretionary Contributions Source Amount
Contingencies Appropriation FY 26-27 Fiscal Policy 9,476,891
 TOT Contribution to Road Fund up to 25% Fiscal Policy 10,037,154
See Monterey (Development Set Aside) - Fiscal Policy Fiscal Policy 2,019,475
Arts Council for Monterey County (Development Set Aside Fiscal Policy 634,348
Monterey County Film Commission (Development Set Aside) Fiscal Policy 305,130
Monterey County Business Council (Development Set Aside) Fiscal Policy 200,743
WDB Silver Star Program Past Board Direction 275,000
Hartnell College Foundation Salinas Valley Promise Past Board Direction 200,000
Salinas Regional Sports Authority Past Board Direction 200,000
Internal Audits Set-aside 200,000
C/W Memberships (CSAC, NACo, RCRC,CACE,CCTA) 94,863
Monterey Bay Unified Air Pollution Control District Past Board Direction 69,520
Pajaro Sunny Mesa - Pajaro Park Past Board Direction 59,000
Court Appointed Special Advocates of Monterey County Past Board Direction 50,000
Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments Past Board Direction 36,935
Prunedale Senior Center Past Board Direction 30,000
Pajaro Sunny Mesa Community Services District Past Board Direction 25,000
Fish & Wildlife contribution Past Board Direction 15,000
Pajaro River Watershed Flood Prevention Authority Past Board Direction 10,000
Total Discretionary  Contributions 23,939,059
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General Fund 
Cost Reduction 

Options

Options
Exploring





























Options General Fund Contribution Reduction Options Est Amounts
General Departmental GFC reductions 1% $2.7M
Target GFC Reductions - Due to Reserve Levels $2.5M-$5M
 Road Fund annual contribution review $1-$5M
Measure AA Operations/Project Split $6M-$12M
Measure AA FY 2025-26 Continued $6M
Realignment Swaps $1M-$3M
Vehiicle Fund Contribution-Limit Contributions $1M-$2.9M
Equipment and Improvement Fund 478 Redirect $2.2M
PARS 115 UAL Drawdown $2.2M -$8.3M
Reduce Current Allocation to  Cap Projects $2M-$5M
Measure AA to Capital Projects Reserve $2M-$5M
Discretionary Program Reviews $1M
Department Incentive Program ?
Department Budget Review Process ?



General Fund 
Revenue Increase 

Options
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Sales Tax Review

Transient Occupancy Tax Increase

Utility User Tax 

Departmental Fees (included in CAO 
FY 2026-27 Adopted Budget)



Sales Tax Increase

Each 0.25% is 
approx. $6.25M

21

Jurisdiction Sales Tax
Monterey County Unincorporated 8.75%

Salinas, Monterey, Seaside, Marina, Pacific Grove, Soledad, 
Carmel By The Sea, Pebble Beach 9.25%

Greenfield 9.50%

King City, Castroville, Gonzales, Carmel Valley, Aromas, Chualar, 
Moss Landing, Big Sur, Bradley, Spreckels, San Ardo, San Lucas, 
Jolon, Lockwood

8.75%

Santa Cruz County 9.75%

Santa Cruz City, Watsonville, Scotts Valley, Freedom 9.75%

Aptos, Soquel, Capitola, Boulder Creek, Felton, Ben Lomond, 
Davenport, Brookdale, Mount Hermon 9.50%



Transient 
Occupancy Tax
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Additionally, operators must collect the Monterey County Tourism 
Improvement District (MCTID) assessment, which varies by facility type:
$1.70 per occupied room 

night – limited-service 
lodging

$5.10 per occupied room 
night – full-service lodging

$7.90 per occupied room 
night – full-service luxury 

lodging

10.5% of rent charged to transient guests 

(i.e., stays up to 30 days in hotels, motels, commercial and limited vacation rentals, or 
homestays)

In unincorporated Monterey County, the current Transient Occupancy Tax 
(TOT) is:



Transient 
Occupancy Tax

Increase

Each 1% 
Increase is 

approx. $3.8M
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Jurisdiction TOT Rate (%)
Monterey County Unincorporated 10.50%
City of Monterey 12.00%
City of Marina 14.00%
City of Pacific Grove 12.00%
City of Seaside 12.00%
City of Carmel-by-the-Sea 10.00%
City of Salinas 7.00%
City of Watsonville 12.00%
City of Santa Cruz (hotels/motels) 12.00%
City of Santa Cruz (residential STRs) 14.00%
Santa Cruz County (hotels/motels) 12.00%
Santa Cruz County  (Vacation Rentals) 14.00%



Utility User Tax

Creation

24

Utility Users Tax

 A local excise tax on the consumption of utility services 
such as electricity, gas, water, sewer, cable, and 
telephone.

Key Points:

 Local Control: Adopted by ordinance or voter approval.

 Collection: Utility providers add the tax to bills and 
remit to the jurisdiction.

 California Jurisdictions: Over 160 California 
cities/counties levy UUT, generating $1.8B annually.

 Can be limited to Commercial or Residential Users or 
Both.

 Exemptions from the charges. Such as Income or age.



Utility User Tax

Creation

25

Utility Users Tax

Jurisdiction Telecomm/C
able

Gas Electricity Water

Salinas 5% 6% 6% 6%
Seaside 6% 6% 6% 6%

Monterey City 2% (Res), 5% 
(Com)

2%/5% 2%/5% 2%/5%

Pacific Grove 5% 5% 5% 5%

• City of Salinas (rate mix 5%–6%): $7–10M/year 

• Seaside (uniform 6%): $2.5–4M/year

• Monterey (2% residential, 5% commercial): $2–3.5M/year

• Pacific Grove (5%): $1–1.8M/year 



Departmental 
Fees

Update 
Annually26

High Level Review has Identified

 California law requires local governments to update fees 
based on actual cost.

 Departmental Fees are not updated annually as costs 
increase.

 No County-wide process to update fees as new budgets 
are adopted with increased costs

Recommendation being Implemented

 Establishment of centralized location for public.

 listing all County fees

 Incorporate as part of budget process an annual fee 
update.



Revenue 
Increase
Options

Summary27









Options Revenue Estimate
Sales Tax Measure $6.25M @ 0.25%
Transient Occupency Tax $3.8M @ 1%
Utility User Tax $2M-$6M
Departament Fees $1M-$5M



Pension Liability and Other Post Employment 
Benefits

Pension Liability
 Actuarial Study estimating Liability                       $3,762,702,344

 CalPERS Asset Holdings                      (2,776,119,209)

 115 Pension Trust  PARS Account               (110,686,146)

Unfunded Estimate as of December 30, 2024       $        875,896,989

Other Post Employment Benefit (OPEB)
 Actuarial Study estimating Liability                             $104,918,000

 CalPERS Asset Holding CERBT               ( 97,733,000)

 115 Pension Trust PARS Account                                  ( 0)

Unfunded Estimate as of December 30, 2025 $         7,185,000
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76% Funded

93% Funded



Pension Retirement Liability
29

115 Trust Utilization Program

• Alleviate Pension Cost Increases

• Establish FY 2025-26 Base Year

• Increases from Base Year 
covered by 115 Trust

• Decreases from Base Year 
added back to 115 Trust

Fiscal CALPERS General Fund Variance 
Year End Payment Dept Cost YOY  Base Year 115 Trust Draw 115 Trust Add
6/30/2024 74,916,453      47,529,078   
6/30/2025 81,242,043      51,542,208   
6/30/2026 90,889,953      57,663,110   6,120,902          (6,120,902)       
6/30/2027 94,456,460      59,925,801   2,262,691          (2,262,691)       
6/30/2028 104,525,561   66,313,918   8,650,808          (8,650,808)       
6/30/2029 105,379,409   66,855,623   9,192,513          (9,192,513)       
6/30/2030 105,841,332   67,148,680   9,485,570          (9,485,570)       
6/30/2031 105,124,172   66,693,694   9,030,584          (9,030,584)       
6/30/2032 104,173,448   66,090,528   8,427,418          (8,427,418)       
6/30/2033 98,362,963      62,404,195   4,741,085          (4,741,085)       
6/30/2034 95,805,263      60,781,519   3,118,409          (3,118,409)       
6/30/2035 91,289,752      57,916,754   253,644              (253,644)            
6/30/2036 83,198,974      52,783,739   (4,879,371)        4,879,371       
6/30/2037 79,107,935      50,188,271   (7,474,839)        7,474,839       
6/30/2038 73,782,024      46,809,365   (10,853,745)     10,853,745    
6/30/2039 69,543,004      44,120,013   (13,543,097)     13,543,097    
6/30/2040 67,050,866      42,538,931   (15,124,179)     15,124,179    
6/30/2041 56,066,699      35,570,271   (22,092,839)     22,092,839    
6/30/2042 51,753,619      32,833,933   (24,829,177)     24,829,177    
6/30/2043 81,177,777      51,501,436   (6,161,674)        6,161,674       
6/30/2044 597,832             379,281          (57,283,829)     
6/30/2045 -                        -                     (57,663,110)     
TOTALS (61,283,624)     104,958,921 

115 Trust Activity
Completed FY 

2025-26



Other Pensionable Employee Benefits (OPEB)30

FY 2025-26 Net Payment
$3.3 Million

FY 2026-27 Net Payment
$947K

$2.3 Million Reduction YOY

77% Funded
93% Funded



QUESTIONS/COMMENTS31
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